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1 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu Fathima M ALLABATCHA U 6/204C, ARUNTHATHIYAR STREET, SAMIYAMPALAYAM POST, KATHERI, Erode, Tamil Nadu, India, 638183 6/204C, CHETTIYARKADU, SAMIYAMPALAYAM POST, KATHERI, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 638183. India 1203402 NPA 01-05-2023

In Erode District, Erode Registration District, Ammapettai Sub Registration District, Anthiyur Taluk, Veil! Thiruppur Village, R.S.F.No.491/1, P.Acre.2.16.5, Sub Division RSF No.491/1A, P.Ac.1.08.10, Presently Sub Division RSF N0.491/1A1 (Presently in 

RSF N0.491/1A1G) P.Ac.1.4.49, (Patta No.1634) and K.C.Karthikeyan purchased share in P.Ac.2.67 of land named as ?APS Nagar?, Salem Town and Country Planning Officer (DTCP) with Ma.Va/Ma.(Sa) No.27/2019 (Na.Ka.No.2630/2018 Sa.Ma-3 

dated 21.01.2019 Site approval by Ammapettai Special Officer / Thashildar and Block Development officer order Na.Ka.No.1315/2017/B2 dated 04.04.2019 of land in Site No.16, Bounded on the   East of- 23 feet wide north-south site road West of- 

R.S.F.N0.491/1B of land,  North of- Site No.17,  South of- Site No.15,  in this East west 40 feet on Both side, North south 15 feet on Both side, To an extent of 600 square feet (or) 55.762 square meter of land with mamool cart track way.  The above said 

property situated in RSFNo.491/1A1G at VelliThiruppur Village Panchayat with Ammapettai Panchayat Union office Limit

FATHIMA M

2 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Sirigiri Narasimha Rao - H.NO:48-11/3-6/3, CURRENCY NAGAR, 8TH LINE, VIJAYAWADA, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh - 520008. India - 2845755 NPA 01-05-2023

An undivided and unspecified share of an extent of 35 Sq.yards or 29.26 Sq.mts of residential site in a total extent of 208.88 Sq. yrds together with RCC Roofed Ground, 1st and  2nd floor residential building therein with all rights of easement in 

R.S.No.132/2 of Tadepalli Vil lage, situated in Block No.12 bearing Plot No's. 20(P) and 21, situate at Tadepalli Municipality Area, Mangalagiri Sub Registrar, Guntur District being bounded by:  East      :    Compound Wall of Manipal Hospital South   :    

24ft width of Road West    :   Property of Anumala Peda Venkata Subba Reddy North  :   Property of Mukku Ravana and Plot No.16  'B' Schedule: Flat No.202, in 2nd Floor in "SAI SURYA NIVAS" with a 900 sft Plinth area including Common area and 30 

Sft parking area of constructed in 'A' schedule property with all rights of easement and fixtures annexed to it being bounded by:  East     :  Open to Sky South  :  Open to Sky West   : Steps and Corridor North  : Open to Sky

SIRIGIRI NARASIMHA RAO

3 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Malarvizhi B Rajesh Kumar T 35 B Block, Grahalakshmi Apartment, T H Road, Tondiarpet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600081. India No 47/34, Thiruvalluvar nagar, 4th Street Korukkupet, Washermenpet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600021. India 2698334 NPA 29-06-2023

ITEM NO. I   All that piece and parcel of vacant house site bearing Plot No. 147, land measuring to an extent of 2200 Sq.ft., in the lay-out named as ? NEW CITY? (Approved by DTCP bearing No. 40 / 2008 ) comprised in Survey No. 544/9, 544/10, Patta 

No. 2337, at Papparambakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, being bounded on the     North by  - Plot No. 158     South by  - 23 feet Road     East by  - Plot No. 148     West by  - Plot No. 146 Measuring      East to West on the Northern side 

: 40 feet     East to West on the Southern side : 40 feet     North to South on the Eastern side  : 55 feet                    North to South on the Western side  : 55 feet within the Sub-Registration District of Manavala Nagar and Registration District of Chennai 

South.   ITEM NO. II   All that piece and parcel of vacant house site bearing Plot No. 148, land measuring to an extent of 2200 Sq.ft., in the lay-out named as ? NEW CITY? (Approved by DTCP bearing No. 40 / 2008 ) comprised in Survey No. 541/2, 

544/9, 544/10, Patta No. 2337, at Papparambakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, being bounded on the      North by  - Plot No. 157     South by  - 23 feet Road      East by  - Plot No. 149     West by  - Plot No. 147 Measuring      East to 

West on the Northern side : 40 feet     East to West on the Southern side : 40 feet     North to South on the Eastern side  : 55 feet      North to South on the Western side  : 55 feet within the Sub-Registration District of Manavala Nagar and Registration 

District of Chennai South.

Malarvizhi B

4 Bangalore Karnatakka Sony D M - NO. 71, NEAR NAMMA BAKERY, RAGHUVANAHALLI, DODDA, 3RD CROSS, 6TH MAIN, BANK OFFICE ROAD, DODDAKALLASANDRA, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560062. India - 6936652 NPA 01-05-2023

SCHEDULE A PROPERTY  All that piece and parcel of the property bearing House List No.103/24 and 103/23 situtated at Puttenahalli Vil lage, Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, presently coming under the administrative jurisdiction of the Bruhat 

Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, having new BBMP Muncipal Katha No.399/399/392/2/103/24 New BBMP Ward no.187, measuring East to West Northern Side 60 feet, and on the Southern Side 90feet and North to South Eastern Side 40 feet and Western 

Side 55 feet, and bounded as follows;  East by      :   House no 22 West by     :   Road North by    ;  House No 08 and 09 South by    :  Private Property and Private Road      SCHEDULE B PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property being Flat 

No.FR F2, on the Fourth Floor, with Super Build Up area of 1400 Sq Feet, in the multistoried Building known as' MSR NIGAM" which is inclusive of Balconies together with 300 Sq. Feet of undivided share, right title and interes in the Schedule A Property 

and proportionate share in the common areas alont with one car Parking Space now comes under the administrtive jurisdiction of the bangalore District South Taluk, Puttehahalli, Uttarhalli hobli, bangalore and Bouned as follows:  East  By   ;  Flat No FR 

F3 West  By  :   Flat No FR R1 North By  :  Common Passage South By  :  other Property

SONY D M

5 Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh Manoj Kumar Vishwakarma - PLOT NO. 1, GANESH NAGAR, KACHHPURA, GARHA, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh - 482003. India - 682139 NPA 29-12-2022
FLAT NO. 23 OF BLOCK D ON SECOND FLOOR OF JDA, SHATABDIPURAM COLONY, SITUATED IN SCHEME NO.11 OF JDA PHASE - II, AREA 269 SQ. FT., BABURAO PARANJPE NAGAR, SWAMI VIVEKANAND WARD, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT 

JABALPUR.  BOUNDARIES AS PER DOCUMENT  NORTH   -   FLATNO. 10 SOUTH   -   STAIRS EAST       -   COMMON PASSAGE WEST      -   FLAT NO. 24
MANOJ KUMAR VISHWAKARMA

6 Hassan Karnatakka Rizwan Pasha GULAB I KUSHALNGARA, , SAKALESHPURA TALUK, SAKALESHPURA, Hassan, Karnataka - 573134. India TOP ROAD, KUSHALNAGARA, SAKALESHPURA, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573134. India 1444564 NPA 29-11-2022
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No. 1-508-56 Ward No.20, Assessment No.6872/13, Site No. 13,  Property measuring East to West :12.0 Mtr and North to South : (9.5+7.5)/2 Mtr Total measuring 102 Sq.Mtr Vacant Site, Property 

situated at Azad Road, Sakaleshpur Taluk Hassan,within the limits of, Sakaleshpur Town Municipality, and Bounded as follows:  East    :  Site No 12  West   :  Layout Road No. 508   South  :  Layout Road No 510   North   :  Site No 14
RIZWAN PASHA

7 Kottayam Kerala Nygin K Jose JOBIN T JOY Kunnel, Athirampuzha P O, Athirampuzha, Kottayam, Kottayam, Kerala - 686562. India Thundiyil House, Pavukkara P O, Mannar, Chengannur, Alappuzha, Kerala - 689622. India 346019 NPA 29-08-2023

All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam District, Ettumanoor Sub District, Kottayam Taluk, Ettumanoor Village, in Old Sy No 11/2-3 Block No 29 Re Sy No 558/3-3 an extent of 2.83 Ares thus totally measuring to an extent of 2.83 Ares of 

land with Residential building construct there on. Boundaries ( As Per Site Plan ) Eas t :  Property of Paulose Kadanthinakuzhy South :  Municipal Road West :  Private Road North :  Property of Lysamma Mathew Boundaries ( As Per Title Deed) East  :  

Property of Kuttappan South :  Municipal Road West :  Private Road  North :  Property of Lysamma Mathew

NYGIN K JOSE

8 Perundurai Tamil Nadu M Suganya - D.NO-376, IYAPPAN NAGAR, THUDUPATHI, ERODE, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638057. India - 1252521 NPA 29-01-2023

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES:  Registration District  : Erode  Sub Reg. District   : Chennimalai  District   : Erode  Taluk     : Perundurai  Vil lage    : Mukasi Pidariyur  Street Name.   : Chenningirivalasu road  Old S.F.No.    : 312/B  Patta No.    : 2847  

R. S .No.    : 208/5B  Total extent    : 0.63.0 Hec  The entire land in the above survey field, having an extent of 1.55 acres with specific boundaries which was divided as house sites in the name of Chennimalai Andavar Nagar valasu, by obtained the 

approval from the Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Erode dated 22.09.2020 in fi le No.124/2020 in approved lay out allotment No.26/2020, and also from the vil lage panchayat dated 04.11.2020 in fi le No.3/2020, and in the lay out , the 

eastern part of site No.9 measuring, east west northern side 25.11 feet, east west southern side 27.7 feet, north south eastern side 25 feet, north south western side 25 feet, i.e. total extent of 668 3/4 sq.ft (62.13 sq.mtr)within the following boundaries:-  East 

to western side of site No.9  West to the land in R.S.No.208/6  North to site No.10  South to 10 feet east west common street  with the rights to use the common roads formed in the lay out and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is 

located in Mukasi Pidariyur vil lage panchayat Limits.

M SUGANYA

9 Ahmednagar Maharastra Bhutkar Rushikesh Deepak - Plot no 1/2, S no 277, Flat no 01, First floor, Nagar pathardi road, Nagardeole,Ahmednagar, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414002. India - 758503 NPA 29-01-2023

SCHEDULE-I (DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND PROPERTY -PLOT And Shop ) All that piece and parcel of Land property Shop No. 7 and 8 constructed on the first floor having its built up area 7.765 sq.mtrs each and having its Total Built-Up areas of 15.53 

Sq,mts out of GLR S.No. 211/902 having its total area of 90.858 sq.mtrs and having its Ahmednagar Cantonment Board Property bearing house no. 829 situated at Bhingar and within the local l imits of Ahmednagar Cantonment Bhingar Ahmednagar. 

Which is Bounded as Follows  Boundaries of Shop No 7 Towards East-  Shop No 8 Towards South- Passage Towards West-   Open to Sky Towards North- House No 830 ( Row House )  Boundaries of Shop No 8 Towards East-  Shop No 9 Towards South- 

Passage Towards West-   Shop No 7 Towards North- House No 830 ( Row House )  Sechedule II ? Not Applicable.

Bhutkar Rushikesh Deepak

10 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Venkat Kumar Barath O No 20, , 8th cross street Vel nagar, Mettukuppammain road, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600093. India No 16 B, , Police line street, Maduravouyal Thiruvallur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600095. India 1001826 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Plot Nos.20 and 21, Vel Nagar, Mettukuppam Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai ? 95, comprised in Grama Natham S.No.145, Patta bearing No.356, as per Patta S.No.145/25, measuring   an extent of 

2000 sq.ft. situated at Old No.82, New No.73, Maduravoyal Vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District and  bounded on the   North by  : 11 feet Common Passage South by : Property of Mrs.A.Manimekalai East by : Property of Mr.Arumugam West by :  

Property belongs to Mr.Elumalai and Mr.Suresh   lying, within, the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Virugambakkam.

Venkat Kumar

11 Tenali Andhra Pradesh Kalavakollu Srinivasarao KAGGA GOPAIAH D.NO.3-457, KOPALLE GUDIVADA, KOPALLE, KOPALLE, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522307. India D.NO.10/57/2, , KOPALLE, KOPALLE, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522307. India 486188 NPA 29-07-2022
Guntur District, Duggirala Sub-District, Kopalle Grama Panchayat Area, Hamlet of Gudivada, 9th Block, Gudivada Village, D.No.387/2 in an extent of 88 sq.yds = 73-26 sq.mts of vacant house site, Beside Door No. 9-36, Present Door No.3-457 (as per 

Property Tax) being bounded by:                         East : R and B Road                        South : Panchayat Road                        West : Executants Balance Property (Gandikota Ademma)                        North : Nakka Lakshmaiah Property
KALAVAKOLLU SRINIVASA RAO

12 Cuttack Orissa Kishore Kumar Sahoo - AT-TUNAPUR, MUGA  GAHIR, PS-BARAMBA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754031. India - 436938 NPA 29-10-2022
DIST: CUTTACK, TAHASIL: BADAMBA, MOUZA: TUNAPUR, ROR NO. : 221, PLOT NO.: 2860, AREA: Ac0.100decimals KISAM OF THE LAND IS HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY; NORTH: PLOT NO. 2861, SOUTH: ROAD, EAST:PLOT NO. 2859, WEST : 

PLOT NO.2863
NETRANANDA SAHOO

13 Jamnagar Gujarat Pruthviraj Vadher - NANDAN PARK, B/H K P SHAH VADI, JAMNAGAR, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361008. India - 1414047 NPA 29-06-2022

In the District of Jamnagar, Navagam Ghed, land bearing R. S. No. 286 paiki, total land admeasuring 6677.00 Sq. Mtrs. Jamnagar Area Development Authority have sanctioned the lay-out plan and Collector, Jamnagar have converted into non-

agriculture land and as per lay-out plan this land divided into 1 to 17 residential plots.Out of these Plots of Plot No. 1 and 2 were amalgamated and given new Plot No. 1. New Plot No. 1 was Sub-Plotted and divided into 4 Sub-Plots i.e. Sub-Plot No. 1/1 

to Sub-Plot No. 1/14 by the approval of Jamnagar Municipal Corporation.Out of these Plots Sub-Plot No. 1/4, admeasuring land area 42.47 sq. mtrs. bounded as under.  On North By  : 4.50 Mtrs. Wide Road On South By         : 7.50 Mtrs. Wide Road On 

East By  : Sub-Plot No. 1/3 On West By  : Sub-Plot No. 1/5

PRUTHVIRAJ VADHER

14 Jalgaon Maharastra Shaikh Ashique Shaikh Rahman - KHADAKA ROAD, DATTA NAGAR, BHUSAWAL, JALGAON, Jalgaon, Maharashtra - 425201. India - 1146421 NPA 29-11-2022

SCHEDULE I All that pieces and parcels of land situated at Khadke within local l imits of Khadke Grampanchayat, Tal Bhusawal and District- Jalgaon, Survey no. 5/2/2/5/2/3 plot no. 55 havingtotal area 375.00 Square Meters out of which central area 

131.875 Square Meters out of which Central plot having total area 82.49 Square Meters out of which common Western side area 41.245 Square Meters. Bounded by- On and towards East - Remaining part of present plot On and towards West - Part of 

Present Plot On and towards South - 9 Meter Road On and towards North - Plot no. 44 and 45  SCHEDULE II: - All that pieces and parcels of land situated at Khadke within local l imits of Khadke Grampanchayat, Tal Bhusawal and District- Jalgaon, Survey 

no. 5/2/2/5/2/3 plot no. 55 having total area 375.00 Square Meters out of which central area 131.875 Square Meters out of which Central plot having total area 82.49 Square Meters out of which common Western side area 41.245 Square Meters. 

Bounded by :- On and towards East - Remaining part of present plot On and towards West - Part of Present Plot On and towards South - 9 Meter Road  On and towards North - Plot no. 44 and 45

SHAIKH ASHIQUE SHAIKH RAHMAN

15 Kottayam Kerala Nygin K Jose JOBIN T JOY Kunnel, Athirampuzha P O, Athirampuzha, Kottayam, Kottayam, Kerala - 686562. India Thundiyil House, Pavukkara P O, Mannar, Chengannur, Alappuzha, Kerala - 689622. India 2001376 NPA 29-11-2022

All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam District, Ettumanoor Sub District, Kottayam Taluk, Ettumanoor Village, in Old Sy No 11/2-3 Block No 29 Re Sy No 558/3-3 an extent of 2.83 Ares thus totally measuring to an extent of 2.83 Ares of 

land with Residential building construct there on. Boundaries ( As Per Site Plan ) East :  Property of Paulose Kadanthinakuzhy South :  Municipal Road West :  Private Road North :  Property of Lysamma Mathew Boundaries ( As Per Title Deed) East :  

Property of Kuttappan South :  Municipal Road West :  Private Road  North :  Property of Lysamma Mathew

NYGIN KUNNEL JOSE

16 Tambaram Tamil Nadu K Dhanasekar S Devendiran 4/7, , Perumal Koil Street, Pil laiyar Koil Street, Kokkumedu, Tiruvallur, Tamil Nadu - 600067. India 3/758, Varagachandiram, Chinnakothur, GANGOJIKOTHUR, Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu - 635121. India 1055260 NPA 29-06-2022

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 4962 sq. ft (461 sq.m), with building thereon, comprised in old S.No. 1 part, as per Patta No. 19 New S.No. 36/5 of Marambedu Village, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on the: North by    :  

Vacant land South by    :  Road and land belonging to Shanthi East by       :  Rajagopal's house West by     :  Raguman's house  Measuring: Northern Side : 39.30 ft., Southern Side : 39.30 ft., Eastern Side : 126.25 ft., Western Side : 126.25 ft.,  Situate 

within the Sub Registration District of Redhills and Registration District of North Chennai.

K Dhanasekar

17 Mysore Karnatakka Mahadeva Shetty M - EWS 74, 1ST STAGE, HEBBAL, HEBBAL, Mysore, Karnataka - 570016. India - 909603 NPA 28-02-2023
ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEARING HOUSE NO. E.W.S - 74, SITUATED AT HEBBAL 1st STAGE, DEVARAJA MOHALLA, MYSORE CITY  MEASURING : EAST TO WEST          : 30 FEET ( 9.14 METERS) NORTH TO SOUTH   

: 15 FEET ( 4.55 METERS)  BOUNDED ON : EAST BY      : ROAD WEST BY     : EWS HOUSE NO.71 NORTH BY  : EWS HOUSE NO.73 SOUTH BY  : EWS HOUSE NO.75
MAHADEVA SHETTY M

18 Vadodara Gujarat Viralbhai Sapariya - 0, MUKTINAGAR, B/H RAILWAY GODI, ANAND, Vadodara, Gujarat - 388001. India - 1303562 NPA 29-07-2022
All Piece And Parcels Of Lands Bearing Property New Block/Survey No-148/1,Old Block/Survey No-120 / B / Paikki 1,01d Block/Survey No-389/1/B admeasuring 7086.00 Sq. Mtrs Known as "KRISHNA RESIDENCY" Unit No -33 Paikki Plot admeasuring 

76.98 Sq. Mtrs, construction Built Up area admeasuring 580 Sq.Ft, of vil lage : MADODHAR, Ta : WAGHODIYA and Dist. VADODARA East: 7.5 Mtrs wide road, West: Shop no 9 North :House No 37 South: House No 35
VIRALBEN SAPARIYA

19 Salem Tamil Nadu Sivanantham E Arichandran P 22/47, , Kaattur, Kanjanaickenpatty, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636305. India 1/10, , Kankiyanur, Panapatty Post Kadayampatty TalukSalem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636305. India 1384100 NPA 29-01-2023

Salem DT, Salem west RD, Omalur SRO, Kadayampatty Taluk, Ganjanayakkanpatty Village, Patta No.1586, S.No.89/11F in this Punj.Hec.0.05.5, Punj.Ac.0.13 cent, S.No.89/11I, Punj.Hec.0.15.5, Asst Rs.1.20, Punj.Ac.0.38¼ cent, S.No.89/11E 

Punj.Hec.0.03.5, in this Punj.Ac.0.09 cent, S.No.89/11D, Punj.Hec.0.11.0, Punj.Ac.0.27½ cent, S.No.89/11H, Punj.Hec.0.19.5, Punj.Ac.0.48½ cent, S.No.89/11G, Punj.Hec.0.00.5, Punj.Ac.0.01½ cent, clubbed together and divided into house site in this 

house site No.27,28 measuring;  Plot No.27 ; measuring North to South on the Eastern side crossly 54½ft., on the Western side 27¼ft., East West ?0? ft., on the North, 47ft., on South a total extent of. 640 sq.ft., in a triangle shape situate within the 

following boundaries: On the East of 20ft wide layout road; On the West of land situate in S.No.89/10; On the North of Plot No.28; On the South of land situate in S.No.89/10.  Plot No.28: Western portion Thakku-1 measuring East to West 47ft., on both 

sides, North to South 10ft., on both sides, a total extent of 470 sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries: On the East of 20ft wide layout road; On the West of Eastern portion of plot No.28 measuring 50 sq.ft; On the North of Thakku-1 portion of land in 

plot No.28 purchased by Sivanantham; On the South of plot No.27;  Plot No.28: Eastern portion Thakku-2 measuring East to West 10 ft., on the South, North to South 10ft on the West, 14ft on the East a total extent of 50 Sq.ft in a triangle shape situate 

within the following boundaries: On the East of Western portion of plot No.28 measuring 470 sq.ft mentioned above; On the West of land situate in the S.No.89/10; On the North of Thakku-1 portion of land in plot No.28 purchased by Sivanantham; On the 

South of land situate in the S.No.89/10; Total extent of land Thakku 1 and Thakku 2 = 520 Sq.ft   A grand total of (640+470+50=1160) sq.ft., situate in S.No.89/11I1, Punj.Hec.0.13.53, Asst Rs.1.05. The above mentioned property situated in 

Kanjanaickenpatty Panchayat, Kadayampatty Union limit and has got all mamool and easementary rights as mentioned in the ti le deeds and parent deeds. As per the orders of the Block Development Officer of Kadayampatty dated 24.2.2021 the said 

land has been regularized.

Nandhini S

20 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu S Samuel Jabakumar - No 1/46, 1st block, Kannadasan nagar,, Kodungaiyur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600118. India - 3929625 NPA 28-02-2022

All that piece and parcel of vacant land measuring an extent of 18 cents out of 52 cents, and comprised within Old Survey No.216/1, Re Survey No.216/2,  present Sub divided Survey No.216/2E as per Patta No.8018, in the name of R .Moorthi,out of 

which  14.82 cents is approved (CMDA  Approved by poonamallee panchayat Union under Regularisation scheme 2017 vide  Planning Permit No.66304 , dated 09/05/18)  situated in  Kattupakkam Village, Poonamallee Taluk, Tiruvallur District ,present 

Sub-divided Survey No.216/2E, of Kattupakkam Village Poonamalle Taluk,Tiruvallur District.  Bounded on the:-  North by  :  10 feet common pathway / road and property belonging to Mr. Parthasarathy (Survey Nos.216/2D and 2A) South by  :  Property 

belonging to Ellappa Chettiar (Survey No.216/2F) East by     :  16 feet common pathway / road  West by   :   ETA Star Apartments and situated within Registration District of Chennai-South and Sub Registration District of Kundrathur.  SCHEDULE-B 16.25 

cents undivided share of land in the land described in Schedule "A" property herein above mentioned. In this approved portion of 14.82 cents (CMDA approved by Poonamallee Panchayat Union under Regularisation Scheme 2017 vide Planning Permit 

No:66304, dated 09/05/18) patta No:8018.  SCHEDULE-C 342 Sq.ft undivided share of land in the land described in Schedule "B" property herein above mentioned.  SCHEDULE-D Flat No.CS1, measuring 1110 Sq.ft of super built up area in Second 

Floor, Block-C, in the scheme known as "PALLADIUM GRANDE V" (inclusive of all common areas, common shares and car parking). Planning Permit No.67535/1432/2018 "PALLADIUM GRANDE V" constructed on approved portion  14.82  cents.

S Samuel Jabakumar

21 Panvel Maharastra Krishna Nand MADHU KUMAR HEGDE 201, SHRIJI APARTMENT, SECTOR 21, GHANSOLI NAVI MUMBAI, Thane, Maharashtra - 400701. India CHL NO 16 R 7, DATTAMANDIR CHL NAVJEEVAN SOC, KOKAN NAGAR RC MARG, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400074. India 1347380 NPA 29-06-2022

Flat No. 006, Ground Floor, admsg. 18.39 Sq. Mtrs., Carpet area, Building Known as "Om Shree Varadvinayak" to be constructed on Gut/Survey No.102/2/105, Plot No.8, area adms. 252 Sq. mtrs., and Gut/Survey No. 102/2/105, Plot No.9, land area 

adms. 252 Sq., Mtrs., Vil lage - Akurli, Tal - Panvel, Dist - Raigad.  Boundaries of Flat: Towards East : Open Space and Underconstruction Building Towards West: Flat No 005 and Passage Towards South: Parking Towards North: Open Space and Vishesh 

Residency  Boundaries of Land: Towards East : Plot No. 10  Towards West: Road Towards South: Road Towards North: Vishesh Residency

KRISHNA NAND

22 Vellore Tamil Nadu Shanthi M TASMILSELVAN S DOOR NO.6/A, PUDHUPALLI KUPPAM, KUMARAN STREET, KATPADI, VELLORE, Tamil Nadu - 632007. India DOOR NO 40, AVAI STREET, THIRUVALLUVAR NAGAR, KATPADI, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632007. India 1571668 NPA 29-07-2022
Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, Katpadi Sub District, Katpadi Vil lage, Govt. Punja 714/5, 0.28 Acres, in this 0.14 Acres, in this a land bounded on   South by        House belongs to Venkatesan, North by       Plot belongs to Mohan,  West by         

Channel.  East by          Street,   in this East to West        84  ¾  feet,              North to South   36        feet,   in total 3051 Sq feet  together with building thereon.
SHANTHI M

23 Ahmedabad Gujarat Kamleshji Hathij i Thakor - 15/B, SARDARNAGAR, NR SAIBABA TEMPLE, SARDARNAGAR, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382475. India - 25694 NPA 30-11-2021

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY (FLAT) All that piece and Parcel of Flat No. 406, 04th Floor, Block No. E, (as per sanction plan Flat No. E-14, 03rd Floor) admeasming 62.70 Sq.. Mtrs. or 75 Sq. Yard along with total construction thereon in the scheme known 

as ?Amardeep Residency? on the part of the Land held by Shiva Developers bearing Survey/ Block No. 131, F.P. No. 41 of T.P.S. No. 99, Mauje Chiloda (Naroda), Taluka Gandhinagar, District-Sub District Ahmedabad. The said property is bounded by: 

East: Passage then Flat No. E/407 West: Margin Space then Block No. F North: Flat No. E/407 South: Flat No. E/405 SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY (ENTIRE LAND) All that piece and parcel of Non Agriculture Land admeasuring 9,801 Sq. Mtrs. along with 

total constriction thereon in the scheme known as ?Amardeep Residency? on the part of the Land held by Shiva Developers bearing Revenue Survey No. 131, FP No. 41 of TPS No. 99, Mauje Chiloda (Naroda), Taluka Gandhinagar, District-Sub District 

Ahmedabad. The sad property is bounded below: East: Road West: Survey No. 145 paiki and 146 paiki North: Further land bearing Survey No 131 paiki South: Survey No. 148 paiki

KAMLESHJI HATHIJI THAKOR

24 Habsiguda Telangana G Chandrashekar - H NO 2-2-127/31/2/C, VIJAYAPURI COLONY, UPPAL, HYDERABAD, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500039. India - 2106551 NPA 30-11-2021
All that the part and parcel Northern Part of Plot bearing No. 46, admeasuring 243 Square Yards, in SWAGRUHA JEWELS in Survey Nos. 487/P, 493/P, 508/P, 509/P, situated at Veerlapally Village, Nandigama Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana 

State and bounded by:  North :: Neighbours Land South :: Plot No. 45 East :: Plot No. 47 West :: 40 Feet Wide Road
G CHANDRASHEKAR

25 Kolkata West Bengal Nikhil Saha - HATIARAN SOUTH, SARDAPALLY, SARDAPALLY, RAJARHAT GOPALPUR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700157. India - 1120359 NPA 28-02-2022

Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 02 Coftahs 10 Chiftacks 00 Sq.ft. with a one storied building measuring about 1400 Sq.ft. lying and situate under Mouza- Hatiara, J.L. no. 14, Touzi no. 1074, R.S. no. 188  

comprised in R.S. and L.R. Dag no. 4407 under R.S. Khatian no. 1821 corresponding to L.R. Khatian no. 8614 within the limits of the previously Rajarhat-Gopalpur Municipality now Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation, under Holding no. R.G.M-

A/S/448/H/J, Hatiara, ward no. 11, P.S. ? New Town, District ? North 24 Parganas which is butted and bounded by: On the North: By 10' wide Common Passage; On the South: By property of Ajit Kumar Khan and Anjan Chakraborty ; On the East: By 

Jyangra Mouza C.S. Dag no. 1751 and Hatiara Mouza R.S Dag no. 4426; On the West: By property of Smt. Bina Gupta.

NIKHIL SAHA

26 Hosur Tamil Nadu Malaya Kumar Swain - No.5, Anekal Road, Madapattna, Jigani, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560105. India - 2413631 NPA 30-01-2022

All that piece and parcel of the Residential Site No. 338, E-Khatha No.150200102800420506, Property No. 136/338,  Measuring an extent  East to West 39.96 feet, and  North to South 30 feet totally measuring 1199 Sq.ft, land ( East to West : 12.19 mtrs, 

North to South : 9.14 mtrs) and situated at Nosenuru Village,  Haragadde Grama Panchayathi Limits, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore Urban District,  bounded on:- East By : Site No. 334 West By : Road North By : Site No. 337 South By : Site No: 

339

Malaya Kumar Swain

27 Ahmednagar Maharastra Anil Ishwerdas Mehtani - Oppsit pumping station, Savatanagar, Nagar pathardi road, Bhingar Ahmednagar, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414002. India - 1003654 NPA 29-11-2022

Schedule I Description of the land property- Plot All that piece and parcel of land property bearing Plot no 7 having its total plot area of 2143.71 sqmts out of land bearing S no 277 situated at Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Grampanchayat 

Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar . Whici is bounded as follows Towards East- Road Towards South- Road Towards West- Part of S.no 278 Towards North- Road  Schedule II Description of the land property- 

Hall/Restaurant No 201. concerned land area  All that piece and parcel bearing property bearing Hall/ Restaurant no 201 on the second floor in F type building having its carpet area of 77.21 sqmts , built up area of 84.16 Sqmts, Projected balcony area 

16.20 Sqmts, Uncounted area of 6.94 Sqmts thus hvaing total sellable area of 107.30 sqmts out of it Northern side portion of 53.65 Sq.mts in Shreyas Plaza constructed on land area of 710.52 Sq.Mts of the Eastern side portion of plot no 7 having its total 

plot area of 2143.71 Sq.Mts situated at Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar Boundaries of Hall/Restaurant no 201 Towards East- Open to sky Towards South- Remaining portion of Hall/Restaurant no 201 Towards West- 

Row bungalow scheme and Open to sky Towards North- Hall/Restaurant no 202

Anil Ishwerdas Mehtani

28 Ahmednagar Maharastra Bhutkar Rushikesh Deepak - Plot no 1/2, S no 277, Flat no 01, First floor, Nagar pathardi road, Nagardeole,Ahmednagar, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414002. India - 944390 NPA 29-11-2022

Schedule I Description of the land property- Plot All that piece and parcel of land property bearing Plot no 7 having its total plot area of 2143.71 sqmts out of land bearing S no 277 situated at Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Grampanchayat 

Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar . Whici is bounded as follows Towards East- Road Towards South- Road Towards West- Part of S.no 278 Towards North- Road  Schedule II Description of the land property- 

Hall/Restaurant No 201. concerned land area  All that piece and parcel bearing property bearing Hall/ Restaurant no 201 on the second floor in F type building having its carpet area of 77.21 sqmts , built up area of 84.16 Sqmts, Projected balcony area 

16.20 Sqmts, Uncounted area of 6.94 Sqmts thus hvaing total sellable area of 107.30 sqmts out of it southern side portion of 53.65 Sq.mts in Shreyas Plaza constructed on land area of 710.52 Sq.Mts of the Eastern side portion of plot no 7 having its total 

plot area of 2143.71 Sq.Mts situated at Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar Boundaries of Hall/Restaurant no 201  Towards East- Open to sky Towards South- Staircase Towards West- Row bungalow scheme and Open to 

sky Towards North- Remaining portion of Hall/Restaurant no 201

Bhutkar Rushikesh Deepak

29 Ahmedabad Gujarat Manoj Kumar - E 402 Jivanpran Residency, Nr Hari Darshan Char Rasta, Naroda, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382330. India - 1914942 NPA 01-05-2022

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY  ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF FLAT NO. E/201, 2ND FLOOR, ADMEASURING 56.68 SQ. MTRS. ALONG WITH UNDIVIDED SHARE OF 29.41 SQ. MTRS. TOTAL CONSTRUCTION THEREON IN THE SCHEME KNOWN 

AS JIVANPRAN RESIDENCY ON THE PART OF THE LAND HELD BY RITESHBHAI JIVABHAI PATEL ADMEASURING 1-98-30 HECTOR AARE SQ. MTRS. AS PER REVENUE RECORD AND AKAR RS. 17=12 PAISA BEARING REVENUE SURVEY NO. 

633, ADMEASURING 11898 SQ. MTRS. OF F.P. NO. 45 OF T.P.S. NO. 121 (NARODA- HANSPURA-KATHAVADA), MAUJE NARODA (SIM), TALUKA ASARVA, DISTRICT ?SUB DISTRICT AHMEDABAD. THE SAID PROPERTY IS BOUNDED BY:-  EAST: 

PROPERTY BEARING FLAT NO. E/202 WEST: PROPERTY BEARING BLOCK NO. F NORTH: 15 METER T.P. ROAD SOUTH: PROPERTY BEARING FLAT NO. E/204  SCHEDULE OF LAND  ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF N.A. LAND 

ADMEASURING 1-98-30 HECTOR AARE SQ. MTRS. AS PER REVENUE RECORD AND AKAR RS. 17=12 PAISA BEARING REVENUE SURVEY NO. 633, ADMEASURING 11898 SQ. MTRS. OF F.P. NO. 45 OF T.P.S. NO. 121 (NARODA-HANSPURA-

KATHAVADA), MAUJE NARODA (SIM), TALUKA CITY, DISTRICT -SUB DISTRICT AHMEDABAD. THE SAID PROPERTY IS BOUNDED BY:-  EAST: F.P. NO. 47/1 AND 47/2 WEST: T.P.S. ROAD NORTH: T.P.S. ROAD SOUTH: T.P.S. ROAD

Manoj Kumar

30 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Loganayaki J - 1B, , K B Kovil Main road, Pallikaranai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600100. India - 2474268 NPA 30-01-2022

Flat bearing No.G2, in the Ground Floor, Block-A, Constructed by ?Sri Essarar Builders? having a built-up area of 759 Sq.Ft (Inclusive of proportionate common service and space) together with 571.95 Sq.Ft., undivided share of land out of Land Measuring 

43940 Sq.Ft, bearing Plot No.13, Ramalinga Adigalar Street, Pallikaranai, Chennai ? 600 100, Comprised in Survey Nos.513/1 Part, 524/1 Part and 525/1 Part, situated at Pallikaranai Vil lage, Previously Tambaram Taluk, Presently Sholinganallur Taluk, 

Presently Chengalpattu District, and being bounded on the;   North by : S.No.523,  South by : S.No.525/2, 513/2,  East by : S.No.514,  West by : S.No.527, Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Joint I, 

Saidapet.

Loganayaki J

31 Salem Tamil Nadu Boobalan A Kannan K 121/60, Vazhapadi, Anna Nagar 5th street, Vazhapadi, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636115. India 59/G1, Ward No.3, Ganapathy Gounder Street, Vazhapadi, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636115. India 964016 NPA 31-03-2023

Item No.1:- (Property related Reg. Sale deed document No.3629/2017):  In Salem District, Salem East R.D., Vazhapady Sub R.D, Vazhapady Taluk, Sarkkar Vazhapady Village, Natham S.No.77/1 as per new S.No.77/7F area 0.0139.0 with an extent of 

324 Sq. feet of the land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are:- East of the house belongs to Devendiran; West of the land belongs to Jayaraman; South of the land belongs to Annanagar; North of East-West 

Common Street;  Within the above boundaries are measuring East-West both sides 18 feet and North-South both sides 18 feet; as totally 324 sq. feet of the land infull and with all pathway rights and with easement rights annexed thereto. The above 

property situated within the limit of Vazhapady Town Panchayat, Ward No.2, Anna Nagar Colony.  Item No.2:- (Property related to Reg. Release deed document No.3693/2017):  In Salem District, Salem East R.D., Vazhapady Sub R.D., Vazhapady Taluk, 

Sarkkar Vazhapady Village, Natham S.No. 77/1 as per new S.No. 77/7E with an extent of 0.0044.0 with an extent of 324 sq. feet of the land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are:- East of the house belongs to 

Arunachalam; West of the property belongs to Manjuladevi; South of the land belongs to Arisana Colony Annanagar; North of East-West Common Street;  Within the above boundaries are measuring East-West both sides 18 feet and North-South both sides 

18 feet; as totally 324 sq. feet of the land infull and with 324 sq. feet of R.C.C. terrace building EB Connection No.04-531-001-694, Water Connection No.848, House tax assessment No.286,5153, D.Nos.121,137 and with all fitting of the above building  

and with all pathway rights and with easement rights annexed thereto. The above property situated within the limit of Vazhapady Town Panchayat, Ward No.2, Anna Nagar Colony.

Boobalan A

32 Ahmedabad Gujarat Vaghela Sunil - BUNGALOW NO 13, ROYAL BUNGALOWS, NIKOL NARODA ROAD, NARODA, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382345. India - 2437997 NPA 28-02-2022

Description of Flat: All that piece and parcel of Flat No. A/101, admeasuring 107.02 Sq. Mtrs. or 129.00 Sq. Yard along with undivided share of 1/60 part total construction thereon in the scheme known as ?Shripad Residency? on the part of the Land held 

by Shridhar Associates bearing Revenue Survey No. 787/2, F.P. No. 41 of T.P.S. No. 114 (Vastral-Ramol), Mauje Vastral (Sim), Taluka Vatva, District ?Sub District Ahmedabad. The said property is bounded by:- EAST :- Road WEST :- Flat No. A/102 

NORTH :- Flat No. A/106 SOUTH :- Common plot  Description of entire building with boundaries:  All that piece and parcel of Non Agricultural land admeasuring of 2020 Sq. Mtrs, of Survey No. 787/2 of T.P.S. No. 114 (Vastral- Ramol) of F.P. No. 41 of 

Mauje-Vastral, District Ahmedabad, Sub-District Ahmedabad Vibhag-7 (Odhav), Taluka-Daskroi. The entire land is bounded by:  EAST :- Survey No. 1214/1/6 WEST :- Survey No. 787/1 NORTH :- Survey No. 788 SOUTH :- Survey No. 794 and Road

VAGHELA SUNIL

33 Sulur Tamil Nadu Abdulmajith K Sarbudeen A 3/306, Rajesh nagar, Madhapur, Palladam, Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu - 641664. India 3/345, Madhapur, Palladam, Tiruppur, Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu - 641664. India 1300126 NPA 29-07-2022

Tirupur Registration District, Palladam Sub Registration District, Palladam Taluk, Pongalur Panchayat Union, Mathapur Panchayat, Mathapur Village, in S.F.No. 41 as per present sub division 41/1B and after Sub Division 41/1B2 land measuring about 

4.61 Acres has been converted into house sites named as ?Velan Avenue? in it Eastern part of site no.54 within the following boundaries and measurements: North by - Site no. 47 South by  - 23 feet wide East west layout road East by  - site No 55 West by 

- Western Part of Site no. 54 Admeasuring East west both side  - 15 feet North south both side- 60 feet Measuring about 900 Sq. feet or 83.61 Sq.mts along with right of way on the layout roads.

Abdulmajith K

34 Pune Maharastra Santan Matesh Fernandes - ANSARI PHATA SADE SATARA NALI, CHAVAN WASTI, NEAR GANESH NAGAR, HADPASAR, PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India - 1448285 NPA 29-06-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 204 on the Second Floor admeasuring built up area 585 Sq. Ft. i.e. 54.36 Sq. Mtrs., and bearing Grampanchayat Milkat No. 2/2101/07, in the Building known as "Swapnapurti", Constructed on the 

land bearing S. No. 102, H. No. 3B admeasuring 3003 Sq. Ft., Situated at Vil lage Manjari Budruk, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the limits of Sub-Registrar, Haveli, Pune, Zilha Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti, Haveli and within the limits of 

Grampanchayat Manjari Budruk and the said land is bounded as under: On towards the East     : By Plot No. 7A, On towards the South   : By 25 Ft. Road, On towards the West    : By Plot No. 5A, On towards the North  : By Property of Mr. Balasaheb 

Ramdas Shingote and Mr. Babasaheb Dnyanoba Shingote.  Flat is bounded as under: East: Marginal Open Space West: duct, Passage and Flat No. 203 North: Marginal Open Space South: Duct and Flat No. 201

SANTAN MATESH FERNANDES

35 Borivali Maharastra Subhashchandra R Jha - A 601, VAMA BUILDING SANGHVI NAGAR, MIRA BHYANDER ROAD, NEAR HATKESH MIRA ROAD EAST MIRA ROAD EAST, Thane, Maharashtra - 401107. India - 1351499 NPA 29-09-2021

Flat No. A 601, Situated on the Sixth Floor, area admeasuring about 500 Sq. Ft. (Super Built up area), in the Building known as " SANGHVI NAGAR VAMA "A-B" C.H.S. LTD.", Constructed on the Plot of Land bearing Survey No. 174, Hissa no. 4 , 

admeasuring about 11,862 sq. mtrs. Lying, Being and Situated at Vil lage Mira, Taluka and District Thane, within the limits of Mira Bhayander Muncipal Corporation. Boundaries of the Said land are as follows :- North : Building South : B - Wing East : 

Building West - Road

SUBHASHCHANDRA R JHA

36 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Robinson P Suresh Kumar D.No.7/92, , Puthukadu vetty vilai, Kappiyarai, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629156. India 4-100, Thumbavilai, Thippramalai, Karungal, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629157. India 1080616 NPA 31-03-2023
All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Reg.Dist, Palliyadi Sub.Reg.Dist, Kappiyarai A Village (Formerly Kappiyarai), Kalkulam Taluk, Re.Sy.No.39/1, Old.Sy.No.3593.  Total Extent of  6 cents 

equivalent to 2613.6 sq.feets of land with all amenities.  Boundaries:  North : Road. East : 6.550 cents property and building belonging to Paulaiyan                     South : Property belonging to Russelraj. West : 6 cents property belonging to Kala.
Robinson P

37 Tiruppur Tamil Nadu Saravanan C Balamurugan S No. 3, Sri Sithi Vinayaga Garden, SIDCO, Muthalipalayam, Tiruppur, Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu - 641606. India No. 1/623, Senthil Nagar, Priya Compound, SIDCO, Muthalipalayam, Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu - 641606. India 1212182 NPA 29-05-2022

All the piece and part of land and building in Tirupur Registration District, Avinashi Sub Registration District, Avinashi Taluk, within Ettiverampalayam Village Panchayat l imit, Ettiverampalayam Village, S.F. No. 100, Punjai Hec. 3.70.0, Punjai Acre 9.14, 

Tharam Rs. 10.31, in this Western side for the extent of Acre 4.50 (New S.F. No. 100/2) is within the following boundaries:    North of Narayanasamy Gounder Property,  South of East West Road,  East of South North Cart Track road in the same field.  West 

of Samiapppan Property in the same field,   in this middle Punjai Acre 4.50 has been converted into house sites and named as R.P.S.NAGAR and the layout was Approved by the Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Coimbatore Zone, vide 

Approval DTCP. No. 227/2018 and the same was regularized by The Special Officer, Ettiverampalayam Village Panchayat vide Na. Ka. No. 458/2018, on 18-05-2018 and as per Layout plan Eastern portion of Site No. 61 is within the following 

boundaries:-  North of 23 feet wide East West Layout road, South of site No. 58, East of western portion of Site No. 61 and West of Site No. 60,   in this middle East to West on Both Sides 20 Feet, South to North on Both Sides 40 Feet, thus totally 800 

Square Feet (74.34 Square Meter) house site fully with newly constructed RCC House and its appurtenant attached with the house, with mamool pathway rights and right to walk and drive vehicles on the layout roads to reach the property. The above said 

property is presently Situated in S.F. No. 100/2A1A at Ettiverampalayam Village.

Sudha S

38 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu Saravanan G - 1/24-5, Wahab Nagar, Rayakottai Road, Kattikanapalli, Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu - 635002. India - 1961569 NPA 31-03-2023

All the piece and parcel of the land in Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Bargur Taluk, Krishnagiri   Joint  2 Sub Registration District,  Peddathalapalli Vil lage, Survey No.70/3, Dry Ext. Ac.6.85  land has been divided  into house sites  in 

which Plot No. 58 bounded by:- To the North of    : 20 feet  Wide Common Road  To the West  of    : 20 feet Wide Common Road  To the East of     :  Plot No.67  To the South  of  :  Plot No. 59 In the midst Measuring :-  East to West on  both sides     : 50 

feet South to North on both  sides : 30  feet Totally measuring an extent of 1500 Sq. feet Land with RCC building Constructed thereon.  The  property  comes  under New Sub Division Survey Number 70/3A1A1A, Dry.Ext.Hec.2.36.97,  Asst.Rs.6.50 along 

with common way and  all easement  rights.   The Property Comes Under Village Panchayat l imits of Peddathalapalli  and  union council of  Krishnagiri.

Nirmala S

39 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu Saravanan G - 1/24-5, Wahab Nagar, Rayakottai Road, Kattikanapalli, Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu - 635002. India - 590854 NPA 01-05-2023

All the piece and parcel of the land in Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Bargur Taluk, Krishnagiri   Joint  2 Sub Registration District,  Peddathalapalli Vil lage, Survey No.70/3, Dry Ext. Ac.6.85  land has been divided  into house sites  in 

which Plot No. 58 bounded by:- To the North of    : 20 feet  Wide Common Road  To the West  of    : 20 feet Wide Common Road  To the East of     :  Plot No.67  To the South  of  :  Plot No. 59 In the midst Measuring :-  East to West on  both sides     : 50 

feet South to North on both  sides : 30  feet Totally measuring an extent of 1500 Sq. feet Land with RCC building Constructed thereon. The  property  comes  under New Sub Division Survey Number 70/3A1A1A, Dry.Ext.Hec.2.36.97,  Asst.Rs.6.50 along 

with common way and  all easement  rights.   The Property Comes Under Village Panchayat l imits  of Peddathalapalli  and  union council of  Krishnagiri.

Nirmala S

40 Salem Tamil Nadu Yoheswari K Ravikumar B 303/4, YOGA MATHI NIVAS, IYYAR STREET, THIRUVAGOUNDANOOR EAST, SURAMANGALAM, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636005. India LGM 16, Down Quarters, Bus stand Near, Mettur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636401. India 1132752 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcel of the land situated in Salem Reg District, Salem West Registration District, Mettur sub Registration District, Mettur Taluk, Amani Veerakalpudhur vil lage, comprised under S.No.44/1A, Punj.Hec.1.58.0, New S.No.44/1A1, 

Punj.Hec.1.56.5, Asst Rs.4.83, corresponding new sub division S.No.44/10, Punj.Hec.0.01.5, Asst Rs.0.10, bearing Plot No.36 admeasuring 1890 Sq.ft land with building thereon and its boundaries as follows.  North of East West road; South of Chetty 

lands; East of Plot No.35 Venkateswaran property; West of Nagamani lands;   In middle of this East West Northern side 30 ft, East West Southern side 33 ft,South North Eastern side 58 ft, Western side 62 ft thus admeasuring 1890 Sq.ft lands, with 150 

Sq.mtr extent Ground Floor RCC roof building and 1st floor with an extent of 40 Sq.mtr RCC roof building with all its Doors, Windows, Electricity connections its fittings and wirings and having all pathway rights, easementary rights, men, vehicle cattle pass 

rights to take cable wires, EB wires, Water connection lines etc., D.No.13/1-7A, Tax assessment No.5012,4327, EB connections No.1407, 1408. This property situated within the limits of Veerakalpudhur Panchayat and Nangavalli Union and situated in 

Maniyakarar street.

Yoheswari K

41 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Suresh Kumar Chintala - 50-121-20, Flat no.102, Revathi Hills, BS Layout, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530013. India - 3997168 NPA 30-01-2022

Schedule of Property  Site measuring 51.5 sq.yds. Or 43.060 sq.mts. Undivided and unspecified out of total extent of 687.6 sq.yds. Together with flat No.A-3 in Ground floor (VCS Inn) measuring 1500 sft in S.No.331 of Gollalapalem Village, Gajuwaka 

SRO, GVMC Limits, Visakhapatnam with the following boundaries.  Boundaries :  East  : Site belongs to Dr.Krishna  South : Site belongs to Ramana and Road  West : Road  North : SK Raju Building  Boundaries to Flat No.A-3 in Ground Floor :  East        : 

Common Corridor and Lift  South : Joint wall with Flat No.A-4  West : Open to Sky  North : Open to Sky

SURESH KUMAR CHINTALA

42 Surat Gujarat Rakesh Kumar Singh ASAD ZIKRULLAH MOHAMMAD 546-547, PRIYANKA GREEN, SONASI, CHORASI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India NO 58, KOSHI MAHOLLO, SANJAY NAGAR, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1088094 NPA 29-05-2022

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 161 (on site) (as per passing plan Plot No. 153) admeasuring about 60.28 sq.mts of D type of Haridarshan Residency situated on the land bearing Block No 18, 19, 20 paiki 1, 21 and 27 i.e. 

consolidate Block No. 18 (After K.J.P. Plot No. 18/A/153) (after Revision Survey New Block No. 1427) of Vil lage Shekhpur Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The four Boundaries of said plot are follows: East    : Public Road. West  : Plot No 144. North : Plot No 

162. South : Plot No 160.

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

43 Surat Gujarat Bhadarka Rukhad J ARJANBHAI MULUBHAI BHAVA PLOT NO D 224, HARI DARSHAN RESIDENCY, SEKHPUR, SAYAN KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394150. India 302, KAMAL PARK SOCIETY, MATAWADI L H ROAD, VARACHHA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 1202012 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing D Type -Plot No. 224(on site)(as per passing plan plot no.24)admeasuring about 66.92 sq.mtrs of A type of Haridarashan Residency situated on the land bearing Block No. 18, 19, 20 paiki 1, 21 and 27 i.e. 

Consolidated Block No. 18 (after K.J.P. Plot No. 18/A/224) (after Revision Survey New Block No. 1017) of Vil lage Shekhpur Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said property is bounded as follows:  North  : Plot No. D-223 South  : Plot No. D-225 East          : 

C O P   West   : Society Road.

BHADARKA RUKHAD J

44 Kolkata West Bengal Mintu Kayal - KASHIMPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANA, JAYNAGAR, SRIPUR, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743372. India - 967159 NPA 01-05-2022
A. DETAILS OF LAND ALL THAT piece and parcel of bastu land measuring about 2.20 Satak more or less lying and situated at Mouza- Sripur, P.S.- Joynagar, R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 406 under L.R. Khatian No. 1563, J.L. No. 38, Touzi No. 376 under 

A.D.S.R. office at Joynagar in the District of South 24 Parganas.
MINTU KAYAL

45 Hosur Tamil Nadu Srikanta M - No.55, Kundan Village, Devanahalli, Bangalore Rural, Bangalore Rural, Karnataka - 562110. India - 1999335 NPA 30-10-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property situated at Bangalore Rural District, Devanahalli Taluk, Kundana Hobli, Kundana Village, Sy.No.148/5, New Sy.No.148/9, measuring an extent of 1 Acre 16 Guntas of land, out of this measuring an extent of 0-05 

Guntas of land, As per E-Khatha (Form No.11B) PID No. 150300200500120152, Property No.323/148/9 measuring an extent of East to West : 10.0584 Mtr, and North to South : 10.0584 Mtr, Totally measuring an extent of 101.17 Sq. Mtr of land together 

with the building and building to be constructed there on, and bounded as follows:  East by : Property belongs to Mr.Sridhar West by : Property belongs to Mrs.Padma North by : 16 Feet Wide Road South by  : Property belongs to Mr. B.Patalappa

Srikanta M

46 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Nauduri Uma Devi - 29-6-21/2, VJ RESIDENCY, LALITHA COLONY, DABAGARDENS, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530020. India - 2925620 NPA 29-10-2022

Shedule of Property Visakhapatnam District, Visakhapatnama Joint Sub-Registry, Lalitha Colony, A Residential Flat bearing Flat Flat No.2 in Third Floor with plinth area of 1000 Sq.Ft.. (including common areas and balconies) bearing Door No.29-13-38 

TF-2, Asst.No.100001/20651, New Asst.No.1086184361 with Elec. SC No.1121031325 measuring in an extent of 38.8 Sq.Yrds. Or 32.44 Sq.Mtrs. Being undivided and unspecified share out of 194 Sq.Yrds. Out of total extent of 271.11 Sq.Yrds. Or 

226.677 Sq.Mtrs. In "SHAKTHI SRI PARADISE " Covered by S.No.1457 situated in Lalitha Colony of All ipuram ward within the limits of Greater Visakhapatnam Municipal Corporation, Visakhapatnam and bounded by :-  Total Site :  East : House belongs 

to Niranjan Behara  South : House belongs to G.V.R Murthy  West : House belongs to Ch Gopala Krishna  North : Municipal Lane   Flat No.2 in 3F  East : Open Space  South : Open Space  West : Flat No.1  North : Corridor

NAUDURI UMA DEVI

47 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Ramachandran S Ramesh S 369/1B, Aravindar 2nd Cross Street, M G R Road, Sholinganallur, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 600119. India 43/3, , Pakkirisamy Nagar, Kurinjipadi, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607302. India 735211 NPA 29-11-2022

In Cuddalore Registration District, Kurinjipadi Sub Registration District, Kurinjipadi (North) Pakkirisamy Nagar, Sarkar Punjai New Survey No 74/3-0.21.5 Ares. As per subdivision 74/3B1 at present R S No 74/3B1A-0.17.13 Ares corresponding old Survey No 

7/3-0.35 cents, Plot No 7-1904 sq.ft (176.887 sq.mt) measuring East to West 55' on the Southern Side, 57' on the Northern side, South to North 34' with RCC Terraced house constructed there on (GF and FF) bearing Door No 43/4. Boundaries: East of : 

Road West of : Plot No.8 North of : Mariyamman Koil Land South of : Plot No.6

Ramachandran S

48 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Ramachandran S Ramesh S 369/1B, Aravindar 2nd Cross Street, M G R Road, Sholinganallur, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 600119. India 43/3, , Pakkirisamy Nagar, Kurinjipadi, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607302. India 1635068 NPA 29-10-2022

In Cuddalore Registration District, Kurinjipadi Sub Registration District, Kurinjipadi (North) Pakkirisamy Nagar, Sarkar Punjai New Survey No 74/3-0.21.5 Ares. As per subdivision 74/3B1 at present R S No 74/3B1A-0.17.13 Ares corresponding old Survey No 

7/3-0.35 cents, Plot No 7-1904 sq.ft (176.887 sq.mt) measuring East to West 55' on the Southern Side, 57' on the Northern side, South to North 34' with RCC Terraced house constructed there on (GF and FF) bearing Door No 43/4. Boundaries: East of : 

Road West of : Plot No.8 North of : Mariyamman Koil Land South of : Plot No.6

Ramachandran S

49 Ahmednagar Maharastra Dinesh Dnyaneshwar Kale - Siddhivinayak complex, Flat no 9B, Burudgaon road, Near Ganapati Mandir, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414001. India - 2322448 NPA 01-05-2022

SCHEDULE-I ( DESCRIPTION OF LAND PROPERTY-PLOT ) All that piece and parcel of land property bearing Sub Plot no 3+4+5+6+7 with its total plot area of 2476.00 sq.mtrs out of final plot no. 85 out of T.P Scheme No. 3 situated at Chahurana Bk. 

and within the local l imits of Ahmednagar Municipal Corporation Ahmednagar and which is Bounded combinely as follows. Towards East  Sub Plot No. 8  Towards South   Final Plot No. 84  Towards West  Open Space  Towards North  8 mtrs wide Road  

SCHEDULE-II All that piece and parcel of land property bearing Flat No. A3 having its area of 91.85 sq.mtrs on the ground floor in Siddhivinayak Complex constructed sub plot no 3+4+5+6+7 with its total plot area of 2476.00 sq.mtrs out of final plot no. 85 

out of T.P Scheme No. 3 situated at Chahurana Bk. And within the local l imits of Ahmednagar Municipal Corporation Ahmednagar and bounded as fallows on Towards East  Flat No. A2 Towards South  Parking -Towards West  Flat No. A4 Towards North  

Open Space

Dinesh Dnyaneshwar Kale

50 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Vaddadi Madhu - 10-56-25, Ground Floor, RAM NAGAR, VISAKHAPATNAM, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530002. India - 1872328 NPA 30-01-2022
SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY  Site measuring 43.11 sq.yards or 36.04 sq.mts together with house No.6 bearing door No.10-53-105 ( Ground Floor measuring 388 sqft) assessment No.25551, T.Survey No.1194 Nehru Nagar Colony, Waltair ward, GVMC 

Limits, Visakhapatanam SRO, Visakhapatnam with the following boundaries.  Boundaries :  East : Side open space of VUDA  South : Side open space of VUDA  West : Common Staircase  North : Joint wall between this property and Flat No.12
VADDADI MADHU

51 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu Karthik K JAGADEEESH K No.4/436, perumal koil street, Budur, Madharpakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 601202. India 4/384, , PERUMAL KOIL, BUDUR, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 601202. India 1130104 NPA 30-01-2022

All that piece and parcel of house site with building ad measuring 1076 sq.ft., comprised in old Gramanatham Survey No.433/1, as per patta sub division New Gramanatham survey No.433/30, as per patta No.197, Situated at No.23, Boodhur Village, 

Gummidipoondi Taluk,Thiruvallur District, within the Registration District of Kancheepuram and Sub Registration District of Uthukottai bounded as follows Boundaries: North By - Suresh House and Land South By - Mohan House and Land East By - 

Perumal Koil street West By - Shanmugam Vacant  Land Measurements : East to west on the Northern side - 39 feet East to west on the Southern side - 39 feet North to south on the Eastern side - 27 1/2 feet North to south on the western side - 27 1/2 feet 

Total  1076sq.ft.,

karthik K

52 Pondicherry Pondicherry Rajendran G Dhanusu D No.7, Mariammankoil Street,, Alankuppam, Alankuppam, Pondicherry, Puducherry - 605111. India No.34, , Om Sakthi Nagar, Vil l ianur, Pondicherry, Puducherry - 605110. India 677843 NPA 29-07-2022
Puducherry R.D., Oulgaret Sub R.D., Oulgaret Municipality, Alankuppam veli, Alankuppam, mariamman koil street, Patta No.201(N), Re survey No.49/86, Cad .No.320Pt, the plot measuring 02 kuzhis (or) 1152 square feet, including the house building 

therein. Boundaries:  East of Narayanasamy house, West of Arumugam house, South of veerappan House, North of street.
Govindan R

53 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh Syed Maqbool Basha - 67-132-6, SRI LAKSHMI NAGAR, NEAR GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, B CAMP, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh - 518001. India - 1624608 NPA 30-01-2022

All that part and parcel of the residential house bearing door no. 87/132-6, with assessment no.1016056889, in the land extent of 131.11 sq yards (118 Sq.yards + 13.11 Sq.Yards) in Plot no.10 in approved L.P.No.271/82 laid in Sy.No.729/2 and 730A of 

kallur Vil lage, located in 87th ward, within the limits of Kurnool Muncipal Corporation area, Kurnool City and Dist, Under the jurisdiction of Kallur Sub-Registration and Registration district Kurnool. within the following boundaries: Boundaries for 13.11 

Sq.yards, as per registered gift settlement deed vide doc no.901/2004, Dated 29-01-2004 East : Other plots West : 33 feet wide road North : Remaining site of 59 X 18 size same plot belongs to Mr.Syed maqbool Basha South : Site of Syed Valipeer 

Hussaini Measurements for an extent of 13.11 Sq.yards East " West : 59 feet or 17.9832 Mtrs North " South : 2 feet or 0.6096 Mtrs Admeasuring an extent of 13.11 Sq.yards Boundaries for 118 Sq.yards, as per registered gift settlement deed vide doc 

no.2185/2002, dated.28-03-2002 East : Others plots West:- 33 Feet wide road North:- Remaining site 59x20 size in same plot to syeda sulthyan pasha South:- Remaining rectangular bit in same plot belongs to syed valipeer hussain Measurements for an 

extent of 118 Sq.yards East " West : 59 feet or 17.9832 Mtrs North " South : 18 feet or 5.4864 Mtrs Admeasuring an extent of 118 Sq.yards

#N/A

54 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh Syed Maqbool Basha - 67-132-6, SRI LAKSHMI NAGAR, NEAR GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE, B CAMP, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh - 518001. India - 760226 NPA 30-01-2022

All that part and parcel of the residential house bearing door no. 87/132-6, with assessment no.1016056889, in the land extent of 131.11 sq yards (118 Sq.yards + 13.11 Sq.Yards) in Plot no.10 in approved L.P.No.271/82 laid in Sy.No.729/2 and 730A of 

kallur Vil lage, located in 87th ward, within the limits of Kurnool Muncipal Corporation area, Kurnool City and Dist, Under the jurisdiction of Kallur Sub-Registration and Registration district Kurnool. within the following boundaries: Boundaries for 13.11 

Sq.yards, as per registered gift settlement deed vide doc no.901/2004, Dated 29-01-2004 East : Other plots West : 33 feet wide road North : Remaining site of 59 X 18 size same plot belongs to Mr.Syed maqbool Basha South : Site of Syed Valipeer 

Hussaini Measurements for an extent of 13.11 Sq.yards East  West : 59 feet or 17.9832 Mtrs North  South : 2 feet or 0.6096 Mtrs Admeasuring an extent of 13.11 Sq.yards Boundaries for 118 Sq.yards, as per registered gift settlement deed vide doc 

no.2185/2002, dated.28-03-2002 East : Others plots West:- 33 Feet wide road North:- Remaining site 59x20 size in same plot to syeda sulthyan pasha South:- Remaining rectangular bit in same plot belongs to syed valipeer hussain Measurements for an 

extent of 118 Sq.yards East  West : 59 feet or 17.9832 Mtrs North  South : 18 feet or 5.4864 Mtrs Admeasuring an extent of 118 Sq.yards

SYED MAQBOOL BASHA

55 Jamnagar Gujarat Bharatbhai Devjibhai Chavada NILESH LALJI GOHEL STREET NO.10, NR JADESHWAR TEMPLE, GOKULNAGAR, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361004. India BHUVAKEDA, , NESH VISTAR, BALEJ, Porbandar, Gujarat - 362230. India 1022109 NPA 30-10-2021

Property of residential open Sub Plot No.  1/3 admeasuring  48.832 Sq.Mtrs. of land bearing R.S.No. 1345/paiki 3 which was converted into non agricultural residential plots by the order of Jamnagar Area Development Authority and Collector Jamnagar 

known as Shiv Darshan ? 2, Located at Jamnagar Khambhaliya Bypass, Jamnagar.  Bounded As Under North   -  Sub Plot No. 1/2 is situated South   -  Sub Plot No. 1/4 is situated East   -  Land bearing R.S.No. 1345/paiki 4/paiki is situated West    -  7.50 

Mtrs. wide road is situated

BHARATBHAI DEVJIBHAI CHAVADA

56 Nagpur Maharastra Ramesh Y Ambilduke - House No 3651/B/43, Suvikas Housing Society, Pardi, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440035. India - 743237 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 49 and 50 total admeasuring 111.48 Sq, Mt. in the layout of Suvikas Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. Out of Kh. No. 51/2 of Mouza : Punapur, P. H. No. 34, CTS No. 154, Sheet No. 780/22, Corporation 

House No. 3651/B/49+ 50, Ward No. 21, within the limits of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur :-  East               : Plot No. 51, West              : Plot No. 48 North             : Plot No. 58, 57 South             : Road
Ramesh Y Ambilduke

57 Erode Tamil Nadu Umamaheswari T NAVEENKUMAR T 7-35 WARD 7, ARUNTHATHIYAR STREET, KONGANAPURAM, SALEM, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 637102. India 73, MORIVALAVU, EDAPADI, SALEM, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 637105. India 1399366 NPA 30-10-2021

Salem West Registration District, Sankagiri Sub Registration District, Sankagiri Taluk, Veerachipalayam Amani Village, R.S.No.59/2Al Punjai Hectare.1.62.5 Kist Rs.6.30, R.S.No.59/2A2 Punjai Hec. 1.31.5 Kist Rs.5.05, R.S.N0.59/2C Punjai Hec.0.38.5 

Kist Rs.1.48, R.S.No.59/2D Punjai Hectare.0.02.5 Kist Rs.0.09, R.S.No.59/2E Punjai Hec.0.37.5 Kist Rs.1.45 along with other 1.75 acre in R.S.Nos.59/2C, 59/2D, 59/2E divided into house sites named as Lotus City in this, in R.S.No.59/2D, South Western 

Portion of House Site No.320 within the following boundaries:  East of  25 Ft North South Road West of  Remaining Portion of Site No.320 North of  Site No.319 South of  Remaining Portion of Site No.320  Within this Northern side East West 35, Southern 

Side East West 35, Eastern side North South 22 1/2, Western side North South 22 1/2, in this measurement Totally 787 1/2 Sq.Ft. (73.16 Sq.Mtr) House Site with Mamool road usage rights and easement rights. Alathur Village Panchayat.

UMAMAHESWARI T

58 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu Edward Karthik G - NO 404 4TH FLOOR, , PILLAYAR KOIL STREET, THORAIPAKKAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600097. India - 2146667 NPA 29-01-2023

Schedule A:- Item 1:- All that piece and parcel of vacant house site bearing Plot No.8, New No.8-A, approved vide CR/DTCP/L.P.173(R)2017, comprised in S.No.48/1, Patta bearing No.3754, as per Patta New S.No.48/174, measuring an extent of 1500 

sq.ft., situated at Thirukumaran Nagar in Echankaranai Vil lage, Chengalpattu Taluk, Kancheepuram District and being bounded on the  North by Satya Sai Plots South by 30 ft. wide Road East by Plot No.7 West by Plot No.9 Admeasuring East to West on 

the Northern side : 30 ft. East to West on the Southern side : 30 ft. North to South on the Eastern side : 50 ft. North to South on the Western side : 50 ft. lying within the Registration District of Chengalpattu and Sub Registration District of Chengalpattu Joint 

II. Item 1:- All that piece and parcel of vacant house site bearing Plot No.9, approved vide CR/DTCP/L.P.173(R)2017, comprised in S.No.48/1, Patta bearing No.3755, as per Patta New S.No.48/175, measuring an extent of 1500 sq.ft., situated at 

Thirukumaran Nagar in Echankaranai Vil lage, Chengalpattu Taluk, Kancheepuram District and being bounded on the  North by Satya Sai Plots South by 30 ft. wide Road East by Plot No.8 West by Plot No.10 Admeasuring East to West on the Northern 

side : 30 ft. East to West on the Southern side : 30 ft. North to South on the Eastern side : 50 ft. North to South on the Western side : 50 ft. lying within the Registration District of Chengalpattu and Sub Registration District of Chengalpattu Joint II. Schedule 

B:- 276/3000 sq.ft. of UDS of land in the Schedule A Property. Schedule C:- A flat bearing Flat No.S2 having plinth area of 695 sq.ft. in the Second Floor of the Building known as "Emerald Lil ly" in the Schedule A Property.

G EDWARD KARTHIK

59 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Ramesh Babu N JAGANATHAN A No.3/10, , Thulasingam Street, 2nd Lane, Perambur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600011. India No.3A/1, , Pazhani Andavar Koil Street, Perambur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600011. India 2707695 NPA 30-08-2021

All that piece and parcel of Vacant land situated at Plot No. 52 (part), in the layout named ? THIRUMALAI NAGAR?,  (Kannappasawamy Nagar), 19th Street, Kavankarai, Chennai ? 600 066., measuring to an extent of 1340 sq.ft., on the Northern side, out 

of 2680 sq.ft, comprised in Old S. No. 600 Part, as per Manai vari Thoraya Patta No. 667, New S. No. 887/5, of Puzhal  Vil lage,  Madhavaram Taluk, Thiruvallur District, being bounded on the   North by  - 24 feet Road South by  - Remaining portion of 

Plot No. 52 part. East by          - Plot No. 53 West by          - 30 feet road.  Ad-measuring    East to West on the Northern side         : 40 feet  East to West on the Southern side         : 40 feet         North to South on the Eastern side         : 33 feet         North to 

South on the Western side : 34 feet  Situated within the Sub-Registration District of Redhills and Registration District of Chennai North.

RAMESH BABU N

60 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Bakkiyalakshmi R Sathish Tonga 3, , Muthumariyamman kovil street O S H Road, Royapuram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600013. India 22, , Muthumari amman koil street, Royapuram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600013. India 2617324 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land bearing Plot No.131 Land Measuring 1800 Sq.Ft., in ?MG Nagar Part XII?, Adhanur, Presently Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Comprised in Old Survey No.161/5 and 161/6, Patta No.953, as per Patta 

New Survey No. 161/5A and 161/5C and 161/6, situated at Adhanur Village, Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District and being bounded on the: Plot No.131 Land Measuring 1800 Sq.Ft.,  North by  : 23 Feet Road,  South by  : Plot No.130,  East by  : 

Plot No.132,  West by  : Land in Survey No.161/2A, Admeasuring  East to West on the Northern Side : 30 Feet, East to West on the Southern Side : 30 Feet, North to South on the Eastern Side : 60 Feet, North to South on the Western Side : 60 Feet, 

Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of  Guduvancherry.

Bakkiyalakshmi R

61 Surat Gujarat Chhotelal Vishwakarma AMLESH P VISWAKARMA Plot No.68, Radhe Residency, Near Apple Villa Farm Mota Road, Haldharu Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India PLOT NO:91, SANTOSHI NAGAR, NEW PRIYANKA CITY, DINDOLI  SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 954243 NPA 29-11-2022

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No.68 admeasuring 52.61 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/84 admeasuring 43.99 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.57 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- On or towards 

East by : Society Boundary. On or towards West by : Adj  Plot No. 49. On or towards North by : Adj Plot No. 69. On or towards South by : Adj Plot No. 67.

CHHOTELAL VISHWAKARMA

62 Jamnagar Gujarat Nirajbhai Gopaldas Unlkad - STREET NO.6, NR SODHA SCHOOL, NILKAMAL SOCIETY, OPP KHODIYAR COLONY, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361006. India - 876501 NPA 30-01-2022

In Jamnagar City, B/h Digjam Woolen Mill  outside the area of Jamnagar Municipal Corporation Originally the land of R.S.No. 158/3 Paiki/1 admeasuring 16795.00 Sq. Mtrs. Jamnagar Municipal Corporation have sanctioned the lay-out plan and 

Collector - Jamnagar have converted in to non agriculture land and as per layout plan this land divided different residential plots. Known as ?Nandan park ?.Out of these plots plot no. 91 to 94 were amalgamated and given new plot No. 91 and new plot 

no. 91 was sub plotted with the approval of Jamnagar Municipal Corporation and divided into 6 subplots i.e.  91/1 to 91/6. Out of these subplots, constructed residential property of first floor of Plot No. 91/6 admeasuring Builtup area 40.03 Sq.Mtrs. and 

having 10.00 Sq.Mtrs. open land at ground floor together with stair room.  Bounded as under.  North   -  Sub Plot No. 91/5 is situated South   -  9.00 Mtrs wide road is situated East    - Plot No. 90 is situated West    - Stair and 7.50 Mtrs. wide Road are 

situated

SANGITABEN NIRAJBHAI UNLKAD

63 Surat Gujarat Rajendra Ram PARADESHI MAHATO PLOT NO. 156, SHREEJI RESIDENCY, NR GREEN PARK, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394310. India PLOT NO. 177, SHREEJI RESIDENCY, NR. GREEN PARK, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394310. India 738508 NPA 29-05-2022
The Property bearing Plot No. 156 admeasuring 40.07 sq.mts, along with 21.66 sq.mts. undivided share in the land of Road and C.O.P, Totally admeasuring 61.73 sq.mtrs, in Shreeji Residency, Situated at Survey No. 516/1, Block No. 38 (As per 

Promulgation New Block No. 44) admeasuring 13438.00 sq.mtrs of Moje Village Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, Dist Surat.  The said plot is bounded as follows :- East  : Plot No. 169. West : Society Road.  North : Plot No. 155. South   : Plot No. 157.
RAJENDRA RAM

64 Wagholi Maharastra Roshan Chaturkar RAJU AWALE FLAT NO 4 ON 2ND FLOOR, MAULI APARTMENT, B WING, HINGNE BK ( KARVE NAGAR), Pune, Maharashtra - 411052. India H NO 214 GANESH NAGAR, SR NO 11/12, OPP MEHANDALE GARAGE, ERANDWANA, Pune, Maharashtra - 411004. India 2672753 NPA 29-07-2022

All that peice and parcel of the property bearing land S no 8 H No 1A/1A/1A/3 admeasuring 00 H 1.5 R out of total land admeasuring about 00 H 03 R Situated at Vil lage M Karvenagar Taluka Haveli dist Pune within the limits of Sub Registar Haveli 1 to 

28 and with n the limits of Pune Muncipal corporation and bounded as under: East: By Plot of Mr. Bhalerao South : By Road West: By Property of Mr. Wanjale North : Property of Mr. Shendkar.   Flat Description: All that piece and parcel of the property 

bearing Flat No 04 on the Second Floor admeasuring saleable area 450.00 Sq.fts i.e 41.82 Sq.mtrs in the Wing B of the Building known as Mauli Apartment Constructed/ being constructed on the land bearing S no 8 H No 1A/1A/1A/3 admeasuring 00 H 

1.5 R out of total land admeasuring about 00 H 03 R Situated at Vil lage M Karvenagar Taluka Haveli dist Pune within the limits of Sub Registar Haveli 1 to 28 and with n the limits of Pune Muncipal corporation and bounded as under: East: By Marginal 

Open Space South : By Marginal Open Space and Road beyond West: By Flat No 05, duct and Mauli Apartment A wing North : Passage and Lift.

ROSHAN CHATURKAR

65 Porur Tamil Nadu Muthukumar V Paul Kumar C No.2, , Sadhasivam Street, Ayapakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600077. India No.86/44, Gandhi Nagar,Anna Nagar West, Padi Kuppam Raod, Anna Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600040. India 3560487 NPA 30-10-2021

All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land bearing Plot No.80, in ?MG Nagar Part XVI?, Adhanur, Presently Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Land Measuring an extent of 2852 Sq.Ft., Comprised in Old Survey No.278/2A, Patta No.2497, as per 

Patta New Survey No.278/2A1A1, situated at Adhanur Village, Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District and being bounded on the:  North by  : Vacant Land,  South by  : Plot No.81 and 82,  East by  : 40 Feet Road,  West by  : Vacant Land, Admeasuring  

East to West on the Northern Side : 92 Feet, East to West on the Southern Side : 92 Feet, North to South on the Eastern Side : 31 Feet, North to South on the Western Side: 31 Feet, Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-

Registration District of Guduvanchery.

Muthukumar V

66 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh Kella Santosh Kumar - DNO C41-1, DIGUVA STREET, GAJULAREGA, VIZIANAGARAM, Vizinagaram, Andhra Pradesh - 535001. India - 1287599 NPA 01-05-2022

SCHEDULE  RCC Slab building in total extent of 110.43 Square Yards in item no.1 and 2 situated at Diguvu Veedhi, Southern Row, Gajularega Village, in TS No.91 Part at Present Vizianagaram Municipality and Dist.  Boundaries of Schedule Item No.1 

RCC Slab building in an extent of 51.55 Square Yards:-  East: Sandhu Rasta  South:  Sandhu Rasta  West: Common Wall between this property andA- Schedule Item -1  North: Municipal C C Road      Boundaries of schedule Item No.2  RCC slab building 

in an extent of 52.88 Square Yards  East:   Sandhu Rasta South: RCC slab building of Kella Arun Kumar another house    West:Common Wall between this property andA- Schedule Item -2   North:AandB Partners common 5feet Samsti Sandhu

KELLA SANTOSH KUMAR

67 Pimpri Maharastra Rajesh Nathsaheb Jambhale Sameer Manik Sawant B 67 / 22, SUPER INDIRA NAGAR, VIT COLLEGE ROAD, BIBVEWADI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411037. India A 3/13, Upper 276, Indiranagar, VIT College Road, Bibwewadi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411037. India 2700757 NPA 28-09-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat No.502, admeasuring built up area 540 Sq.fts i.e.50.18 Sq.mtrs built-up situated on the Fifth Floor, in the building known as "ASTHAVINAYAK APARTMENT ",constructed upon land bearing CTS No. 238 B total adm area 

104.5 Sq.mtr situated at vil lage Guruwar Peth Gaothan , Tal Haveli, Dist Pune, within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Sub- Registrar Haveli and which is bounded as follows: On Or Towards East : By City S.No.239 

and remaining area On Or Towards West : By City S.No.238/1 On Or Towards South : By City S.No.238/1 On Or Towards North : By Government Road. Boundaries of the flat: East: By Open Space and Road Side West:  By Flat No. 503 North: By Open 

Space and Road Side South: By Staircase

Rajesh Nathsaheb Jambhale

68 Surat Gujarat Vishal Jitendrabhai Singh SUNILA GOUDA PLOT NO. 11, AKSHAR VILLA, BEHIND LALJI PARK, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394315. India PLOT NO. 100, RADHE RESIDENCY, NR. APPLE VILLA FARM, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India 1063668 NPA 29-09-2021

All that piece and parcel of the Land bearing Plot No.11 (as per KJP  New Block No. 192/11)  admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards.i.e 40.18 sq.mtrs.of "AXAR VILLA", situated on the Non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.155/2 i.e. Block No. 

178(After Revision Survey New Block No.192)(After KJP  New Block No. 192/11)  of Vil lage Haldharu Taluka Kamrej District Surat.The said plot is bounded as follows:  North   : Adj.Plot No. 10. South   : Adj.Plot No. 12. East   : Adj.Plot No. 20.   West   : 

Adj.Internal Road of Soceity.

VISHAL JITENDRABHAI SINGH

69 Nasik Maharastra Inderraj Lalsing Rajodiya - Flat No C 3, Tirupati Garden C Wing, Near Shiv Pravah Vijay Nagar Bhagur Nashik, NASHIK, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422401. India - 1597277 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. A 3A adm. 650.00 Sq. Fts. i.e. 60.40 Sq. Mtrs. built up on First Floor in A wing of the scheme known as TIRUPATI GARDEN APARTMENT constructed  Plot area adm. 4000.00 Sq.Mtrs. out of 

Survey No. 39/2B/1 at vil lage Bhagur, Tal. and Dist. Nashik within the limits of Cantonment Board of Deolali and bounded as follows :           Plot Boundries : On or Towards East     : Sainik Co.op. Housing Society On or Towards West   : Remaining area of 

Survey No.39/2B/1 and 6 Mtrs Road On or Towards South  : Survey No. 39/2B/2 On or Towards North  : Remaining area of Survey No. 39/2B/1(P)              Flat Boundries : On or Towards  East    : Flat No. A 4A On or Towards West   : Flat No. A 2A On or 

Towards South  : Open Space (B Wing Building) On or Towards North  : Colony Road

INDERRAJ LALSING RAJODIYA

70 Madurai Tamil Nadu Murugan S TAMILARASAN M 4106, , CHINDAMANI ROAD, TNHB MELA ANUPPANADI, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625009. India NO.3984, NHB COLONY, MELA ANUPPANADI, MADURAI SOUTH, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625009. India 765855 NPA 30-01-2022

All parts and parcel of land situated at Madurai District, Maduari South Reegistration District, Maduari Sub-D, Madurai South Taluk, Anuppanadi Village, Tamil Nadu Housing Board unit, corresponding to S.No.198 parts bearing as Plot No.4106 'E.W.S'-B 

in the sanctioned plan Anuppandi Sites and service Scheme in Vacant house building within the following four boundaries:- On the North :L.I.G-I type Plots, On the East         :Plot No.4107, On the South :5.00 meter Road, On the West    :Plot No.4105.  

Admeasuring:- East West on Northern side 4 meter; East West on Southern side 4 meter; North South on eastern side 10 meter; North South on Western side 10 meter;   Admeasuring in all for an extent 40 meter i.e.. 431 Sq.ft., vacant house site with all 

road easement rights.

MURUGAN S

71 Nagpur Maharastra Ramesh Y Ambilduke - House No 3651/B/43, Suvikas Housing Society, Pardi, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440035. India - 2143434 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 49 and 50 total admeasuring 111.48 Sq, Mt. in the layout of Suvikas Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. Out of Kh. No. 51/2 of Mouza : Punapur, P. H. No. 34, CTS No. 154, Sheet No. 780/22, Corporation 

House No. 3651/B/49+ 50, Ward No. 21, within the limits of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur :-  East               : Plot No. 51, West              : Plot No. 48 North             : Plot No. 58, 57 South             : Road
Ramesh Y Ambilduke

72 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Rajasekaran R Fredy Ivan J 8A C block, Vasanth Apts, 1st floor MSM Street, Perambur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600011. India 34B, , S S V kovil 3rd street, Perambur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600011. India 4304836 NPA 29-12-2022

All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land bearing Plot No.81 Land Measuring 2400 Sq.Ft., and Plot No.82 Land Measuring 2400 Sq.Ft., in ?MG Nagar Part XVI?, Adhanur, Presently Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, in all total Land Measuring 

an extent of 4800 Sq.Ft., Comprised in Old Survey No.278/2A, Patta No.2497, as per Patta New Survey No.278/2A1A1, situated at Adhanur Village, Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District and being bounded on the: Plot No.81 Land Measuring 2400 

Sq.Ft.,  North by  : Plot No.80,  South by  : 40 Feet Road,  East by  : 40 Feet Road,  West by  : Plot No.82, Admeasuring  East to West on the Northern Side : 40 Feet, East to West on the Southern Side : 40 Feet, North to South on the Eastern Side : 60 

Feet, North to South on the Western Side : 60 Feet, Plot No.82 Land Measuring 2400 Sq.Ft., North by  : Plot No.80,  South by  : 40 Feet Road,  East by  : Plot No.81,  West by  : Vacant Land, Admeasuring  East to West on the Northern Side : 40 Feet, East 

to West on the Southern Side : 40 Feet, North to South on the Eastern Side : 60 Feet, North to South on the Western Side : 60 Feet, Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Guduvanchery.

Rajasekaran R

73 Chandrapur Maharastra Rukhsar Riyajkhan Pathan - WARD NO. 9  SHIVAJI NAGAR, TUKUM CHANDRAPUR, JAIHIND CHOWK NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR, CHANDRAPUR, Chandrapur, Maharashtra - 442401. India - 1936774 NPA 30-07-2021
ALL That part and parcel of land bearing diverted Survey no. 98/2, layout plot no. 5 having undivided share of land area 37.450 Sq. Mtrs. and built up area 47.491 Sq. Mtrs. of a Flat No. FR- 401 on fourth Flour in building known as  Ganesha Residency 

out of area 557.413 Sq. Mtrs. Situated at Mouza Dewai Govindpur Raitwari , Tah  Dist. Chandrapur which is bounded as under.  East :- Stair case and Duplex, West :-  9 Mtrs. road North -  24 Mtrs. road and South - Terrece
RUKHSAR RIYAJKHAN PATHAN

74 Gulbarga Karnatakka Muralidhar Rathod RAMESH RATHOD H NO 2-911/43/32, , SURYA NAGAR, SEDAM ROAD, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585106. India PLOT NO 32, SEDAM ROAD, SURYA NAGAR, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585105. India 2040684 NPA 30-08-2021
All that piece and parcel of  immovable property Plot No 31 measuring 2100 sq ft Sy No 43 of vil lage Kusnoor Tq and Dist Kalaburagi  in the state of Karnataka with the following boundaries      East  : Plot No 30         West   : 30 feet wide road    North  : 

Plot No 26 and 27    South  : 30 feet wide road
MURALIDHAR RATHOD

75 Vadodara Gujarat Raj Sanjaykumar Kabhaibhai - 00, RAJITNAGAR, WANKANER, VADODARA, Vadodara, Gujarat - 391780. India - 1425258 NPA 01-03-2021
Property bearing Flat No. B- 301, adm.620.00 Sq. Ft Built-up area and 868.00 Sq. Ft. Super Built-up area on 3rd Floor  ( 2BHK) of "Nandan Residency" situated in Land bearing Block/ R.S.No.1759, adm.1518.00 Sq. Mtr. of vil lage: Savli Ta: Savli Dist. 

Vadodara.  East : Flat No. 304,  West : common Road,  North : Tower A,  South : Flat No. 302
RAJ SANJAYKUMAR KABHAIBHAI

76 Kolkata West Bengal Debasish Halder - HALDER PARA, HALDER PARA, DHANPOTA, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743355. India - 1657455 NPA 29-07-2022

Description of the Property: A. Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 04 Sataks equivalent to 02 Cottahs 06 Chittacks 00 Sq.ft. (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza- 

Dhanpoota, J.L. no. previously 132 now 160, Touzi no. 35, comprised in R.S.'bag No. 854 corresponding to L.R. Dag no. 919 under R.S. Khatian no. 244 corresponding to L.R. Khatian No. 772 within the limits of the Dhanpoota Gram Panchayat, under 

Holding no. 681 P.S. ? Magrahat, District ? South 24 Parganas which is butted and bounded by: On the North: By Property of Bhavan Halder; On the South: By Property of Lalit Mohan Halder; On the East: By Property of Jayanto Halder; On the West: By 

8' Common Passage

DEBASISH HALDER

77 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh Kella Arun Kumar - D NO 14-42, DIGUVA VEEDHI, NEAR ZPP HIGH SCHOOL, GAJULAREGA, Vizinagaram, Andhra Pradesh - 535002. India - 531175 NPA 01-05-2022

SCHEDULE  RCC Slab building in total extent of 110.43 Square Yards in item no.1 and 2 situated at Diguvu Veedhi, Southern Row, Gajularega Village, in TS No.91 Part at Present Vizianagaram Municipality and Dist.  Boundaries of Schedule Item No.1 

RCC Slab building in an extent of 51.55 Square Yards:-  East: Joint Wall between schedule mentioned property and Item No.1 of B-Schedule mentioned property  South: 5 Feet width of Joint lane for A and B share holders with joint rights   West: Vacant 

Site belongs to appalabathula Madhu.  North: Municipal Cement Road      Boundaries of schedule Item No.2  RCC slab building in an extent of 52.88 Square Yards  East:  Joint Wall between schedule mentioned property and Item No.2 of B-Schedule 

mentioned property  South: RCC slab building of Kella Arun Kumar another house    West: Vacant site belongs to Boodi Akku Naidu  North: 5 feet Width of Joint Lane for Aand B share holders with joint rights

KELLA ARUNA KUMARI

78 Kolkata West Bengal Sujay Das - GOPALPUR, GOPALPUR, HAROA, HAROA, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743445. India - 1153463 NPA 29-07-2022

1. Description of the Property:  A. Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about O5 Cottahs 00 Chittack 00 Sq.ft. (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza - Garui, J.L. No. 16, Touzi no. 

172, R.S. no. 21, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 84/350 under R.S. Khatian no. 434 within the limits of South Dum Dum Municipality under Holding no. 66, Vivekananda Road, Ward No. 2 P.S. Dum Dum, Kolkata- 700 074, which is butted and bounded by: 

On the North : by Dag No. 81; On the South : By 8' wide common passage; On the East: By Dag no. 84/350; On the West: By Dag no. 82 and 83 B. Description of Flat: ALL THAT Flat No. F-2 on the First Floor, North- West side, measuring about 736 Sq.ft. 

super built up area (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Flat") lying and situate within the limits of South Dum Dum Municipality under Holding no. 66, Vivekananda Road, Ward No. 2 P.S. Dum Dum, Kolkata- 700 074.

SUJAY DAS

79 Mangalore Karnatakka Deekshitha D KIRAN KUMAR B 2-145 (61B), ASHRAYA COLONY, KUMPALA, SOMESHWARA,MANGALORE, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 575022. India 1-85,KEREKADE, BELIAYAR VILLAGE, KENCHANAKERE, MANGALORE, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 574154. India 2679547 NPA 29-10-2022

Description of the property:  Apartment No 307,bearing D No 14-42/11 (26) measuring 987 sqft super built up area on the third floor along with car parking No 307 of the building known as " Bait -Ur -Rahma Apartments" together with proportionate 

undevided right in the common areas and facil ities and a simular percentage of right,title and interest in the non agricultural,converted,immovable properties situated in Ullala vil lage of Mangalore Taluk at Halekote and within the registration Sub District 

of Mangalore Taluk   and comprising in S Y No 46/1AP3 and 46/2 measuring 15+21 =36 cents and together with all appertaining easementary rights of way,water etc  Boundaries:  North : Portion of same S Y No South : S Y Lines East :Road West : 

Portion of same S Y No

DEEKSHITHA D

80 Chandrapur Maharastra Sunil Kailas Moon - C/O VITTHAL ZADE BEHIND VANKHADE WADI, CHANDRAPUR, MAHESH NAGAR TUKUM CHANDRAPUR, CHANDRAPUR, Chandrapur, Maharashtra - 442401. India - 906458 NPA 28-02-2022
ALL That part and parcel of land bearing diverted Survey no. 10 (old survey no. 31), layout plot no. 31 having undivided share of land and built up area 650.00 Sq. Ft. of a Flat No. G- 2 on Ground Flour in building known as ? Gurudev Appartment? out of 

area 311.50 Sq. Mtrs. Situated at Mouza Urjanagar , Tah  Dist. Chandrapur which is bounded as under. area 30.00 Sq. Mtrs. East   :   9 Mtrs Layout road, West  :  Layout plot no. 30 North  :  Layout plot no. 29 and South  : Layout road
SUNIL KAILAS MOON

81 Warangal Telangana Palleni Sampath Rao - H.NO 1-72/2, GANDRAPALLY, JAMMIKUNTA, KARIMNAGAR, Warangal, Telangana - 505475. India - 1533403 NPA 29-07-2022

Open plot in Sy.No.772/D, 774/F/2 admeasuring 316.00 Sq.Yards, or 264 17 sq mtrs situated at Gandrapally vil lage H/o. Thanugula Village Jammikunta Mandal of Karimnagar Dist within the limits Grampanchayath Gandrapally vil lage, within the 

registration District, Karimnagar  and within the jurisdiction of the Sub-Registrar, Huzurabad and bounded by :  East   :    Plot of Pallena Devender Rao West :    Plot of Meshineni Anusha North :  Plot of Yerrabelli Chinna Linga Rao South :  20 ft proposed 

Road

PALLENI SAMPATH RAO

82 Khammam Telangana Panithi Suramma KAMA PRAVEEN KUMAR H NO 12-206, , BRAHMANPALLE, YRA, Khammam, Telangana - 507165. India H NO 2-28, MUSALIMADUGU, WYRA, WYRA, Khammam, Telangana - 507165. India 1450903 NPA 29-07-2022
Vacant Residential Site Admeasuring 685.00 Sq Yards,Bearing Dismantled H.No:13-21/E ,Situated at Brahmanpally(Agraharam),Wyra,Wyra Municipal Limits,Khammam District. Bounded By: North:Margin Of Wyra Project Right Canal. South: 

Grampanchayathi Bazar. East:Place Of Panithi Chinna Ramaiah. West:Place OF Meka Bhushanam.
PANITHI SURAMMA

83 Banashankari Karnatakka Umesh A G - NO 110/111, III CROSS, NEAR ALFRED NOBEL PUBLIC SCHOOL, MARUTHINAGAR, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560091. India - 2064558 NPA 02-05-2021
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Khaneshumari No. 16/95, Khatha No. 329, situated at Herohalli Vil lage, Yeshwanthpur Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, now under the limit of BBMP Ward No. 72  ( Herohalli ), measuring East to West : 30 

feet, North to South : 45 feet, in all 1350 Sq. Ft., and bounded on the    East by : Property No. 94,   West by: Property No. 96,    North by: Property No. 67,    South by : Road
UMESH A G

84 Chandrapur Maharastra Mohammad Javed Mohammad Anwar Shah - RAYYATWARI COLLIERY AMTE LAOUT, CHANDRAPUR, NEAR HUSSAINI IMAMABADA ASHTBHUJA WARD, CHANDRAPUR, Chandrapur, Maharashtra - 442401. India - 1770196 NPA 28-02-2022

ALL That part and parcel of land bearing diverted Survey no. 316, 317, 318, 319/2, 323/2 and 321/ 1 layout plot no. 1 and 3 having undivided share of land area 40.978 Sq. Mtrs. and built up area 40.978 Sq. Mtrs of a Flat No. F-28 on 2nd flour in a 

building known as ? Shri Ganesh Plaza? T.S. No. 10 out of total area 1913.802 Sq. Mtrs. Situated at Mouza Chanda Raitwari , Tah  Dist. Chandrapur which is bounded as under, boundaries of Flat East  - Flat no. F-33, West  - Macchi Nala North  - Flat no. 

F- 29 and South  -  Flat no. F- 27

MOHAMMAD JAVED MOHAMMAD ANWAR SHAH

85 Surat Gujarat Pankaj Rameshbhai Posture MANGESH PANDURANG MOHITE PLOT NO. 344, SHREE VALLABH RESIDENCY, OPP APPLE VILLA FARM, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India A-2 ROOM NO 5, SMC QUATERS, BEHIND CITIZEN SCHOOL HONEY PARK ROAD, ADAJAN SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395009. India 1095070 NPA 30-01-2021
All that piece and parcels of the property bearing Plot No. 344  admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of SHREE VALLABH RESIDENCY Situated on non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 146/2 and 149 i.e Block No. 170 (after 

Revision Survey New Block No. 184) of Vil lage Haldharu Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by North : Adj. Internal Road of Society. South : Adj. Plot No. 355. East   : Adj. Plot No. 345.    West  : Adj. Plot No. 343.
PANKAJ RAMESHBHAI POSTURE



86 Salem Tamil Nadu Yoheswari K Ravikumar B 303/4, YOGA MATHI NIVAS, IYYAR STREET, THIRUVAGOUNDANOOR EAST, SURAMANGALAM, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636005. India LGM 16, Down Quarters, Bus stand Near, Mettur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636401. India 746732 NPA 01-05-2023

All that piece and parcel of the land situated in Salem Reg District, Salem West Registration District, Mettur sub Registration District, Mettur Taluk, Amani Veerakalpudhur vil lage, comprised under S.No.44/1A, Punj.Hec.1.58.0, New S.No.44/1A1, 

Punj.Hec.1.56.5, Asst Rs.4.83, corresponding new sub division S.No.44/10, Punj.Hec.0.01.5, Asst Rs.0.10, bearing Plot No.36 admeasuring 1890 Sq.ft land with building thereon and its boundaries as follows.  North of East West road; South of Chetty 

lands; East of Plot No.35 Venkateswaran property; West of Nagamani lands;   In middle of this East West Northern side 30 ft, East West Southern side 33 ft,South North Eastern side 58 ft, Western side 62 ft thus admeasuring 1890 Sq.ft lands, with 150 

Sq.mtr extent Ground Floor RCC roof building and 1st floor with an extent of 40 Sq.mtr RCC roof building with all its Doors, Windows, Electricity connections its fittings and wirings and having all pathway rights, easementary rights, men, vehicle cattle pass 

rights to take cable wires, EB wires, Water connection lines etc., D.No.13/1-7A, Tax assessment No.5012,4327, EB connections No.1407, 1408. This property situated within the limits of Veerakalpudhur Panchayat and Nangavalli Union and situated in 

Maniyakarar street.

Yoheswari K

87 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Shanmugavadivel R Krishnamoorthy R No.28, , Othiyathur, Mangudi Post, Thiruthuraipoondi Taluk, Tiruvarur, Tamil Nadu - 614710. India No.1/203, , Mariyamman Kovil Street, Mettupalayam, THIRUVARUR, Tamil Nadu - 614715. India 2123114 NPA 30-01-2022
Nagapattinam Registration District, Thiruthuraipoondi Sub Registry in Thiruthuraipoondi Taluk, in Mangoodi Village, Natham Manai Comprised in R S No.162/3C, Old Survey No.202/2 to an extent of 100 Square Meter or 0.01.00 ares out of 0.04.00 ares,  

Boundaries :- North of Street, West of Manai belongs to usharani East of Nanjai belongs to Sesaiya Naidu  South of Nanjai belongs to Narayanasamy,
Shanmugavadivel R

88 Salem Tamil Nadu Yoheswari K Ravikumar B 303/4, YOGA MATHI NIVAS, IYYAR STREET, THIRUVAGOUNDANOOR EAST, SURAMANGALAM, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636005. India LGM 16, Down Quarters, Bus stand Near, Mettur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636401. India 1196035 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcel of the land situated in Salem Reg District, Salem West Registration District, Mettur sub Registration District, Mettur Taluk, Amani Veerakalpudhur vil lage, comprised under S.No.44/1A, Punj.Hec.1.58.0, New S.No.44/1A1, 

Punj.Hec.1.56.5, Asst Rs.4.83, corresponding new sub division S.No.44/10, Punj.Hec.0.01.5, Asst Rs.0.10, bearing Plot No.36 admeasuring 1890 Sq.ft land with building thereon and its boundaries as follows.  North of East West road; South of Chetty 

lands; East of Plot No.35 Venkateswaran property; West of Nagamani lands;   In middle of this East West Northern side 30 ft, East West Southern side 33 ft,South North Eastern side 58 ft, Western side 62 ft thus admeasuring 1890 Sq.ft lands, with 150 

Sq.mtr extent Ground Floor RCC roof building and 1st floor with an extent of 40 Sq.mtr RCC roof building with all its Doors, Windows, Electricity connections its fittings and wirings and having all pathway rights, easementary rights, men, vehicle cattle pass 

rights to take cable wires, EB wires, Water connection lines etc., D.No.13/1-7A, Tax assessment No.5012,4327, EB connections No.1407, 1408. This property situated within the limits of Veerakalpudhur Panchayat and Nangavalli Union and situated in 

Maniyakarar street.

Yoheswari K

89 Salem Tamil Nadu Raja K Manickam M 4/329-2 A Block, , Om Sakthi Nagar, Boominaickenpatty, Salem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636304. India 152/4, Narasothipatty, KAS Poonga Nagar, 5 Roads, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636004. India 872517 NPA 29-10-2022

Salem West Registration District, omalur sub Registration District, Omalur Taluk, Pagalpatti vil lage, S.No.247/3C, Punja.Hec.0.11.5; Patta no. 2068, S. No. 247/3D, Punja.Hec.0.12.0, Asst Rs,0.65 and other lands in various survey numbers were clubbed 

together and divided into House Plots and the lay out Named as OM Sakthi Nagar and the same approved by Pagalpatti vil lage panchayat and i this Housef Plot A Group Plot No.169 measuring East West 30' on the North and 30' On the South; North 

South 40' On the East and 40' On the West, total extent 1200Sq.ft situate within the following boundaries; On the North of Plot No. 164, On the South of East West road, On the West of Plot No.168, On the East of Plot No.170. The above mentioned 

property is situated within the Pagalpatti panchayat Omalur Union limit has got all mamool and easementary rights.

Raja K

90 Electronic City Karnatakka Arogya Swamy T - 536, Jog Street, Near Post Office, Begur, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560068. India - 2222730 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Site No.78, in Property No.33/2, formed in Survey No.33/2 situated at Begur Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, presently comes under Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike Limits, 

Bangalore, measuring east to west 30 feet and north to south 40 feet, in all measuring 1200 Sq. ft.  AND BOUNDED ON: East by   : Site No.89, West by  : Site No.75, North by : Road, South by : Site No.77.
AROGYA SWAMY T

91 Jamnagar Gujarat Vinod G Nakum GOVINDBHAI KHIMABHAI GAGIYA PATELIYAVADI, DHARAMPUR, KHAMBHALIYA, DEVBHUMI DWARKA, Devbhoomi Dwarka, Gujarat - 361305. India MODPAR, , LALPUR, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361280. India 1923849 NPA 29-05-2022

In the District of Devbhumi Dwarka, Tal ? Khambhaliya, Vil lage ? Harshadpur, land bearing Revenue Survey No. 57/paiki-2, admeasuring 34905.00 Sq. Mtrs. the Collector, Devbhumi Dwarka have converted into non-agriculture land and as per lay-out 

plan this land divided into 1 to 172 residential plots. Area known as Vrundavan Park. Out of these Plots of Plot No. 84 paiki south side, admeasuring land area 73.09 sq. mtrs., admeasuring construction area 98.11 sq. mtrs.  Bounded as under: On North By  

: Other land of Plot No. 84 paiki On South By   : 9.00 Mtrs. Wide Road On East By  : Plot No. 97 On West By  : 6.00 Mtrs. Wide Road

KANTABEN VINODBHAI NAKUM

92 Adayar Tamil Nadu Nirmala V - No.1419, , B Type,TNHB Colony,70th Lane, Velacheri, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600042. India - 686106 NPA 29-07-2022

Schedule of Property All the piece and parcel of land measuring 429 sq.ft with building thereon, bearing Plot No.1419,situated in TNHB Velachery EWS (B), comprised  in S.No.123 part of Velachery Village, Mambalam- Guindy Taluk,Chennai District, 

and bounded on the;  North by         : Plot No. 1418 South by        : Plot No.1420 East    by       : Plot No.1414 and Plot No. 1415 West  by        : 12 ft wide road   Measuring : East to West on the Northern side    :   33 ft  East to West on the Southern side    :   

33 ft North to South on the Eastern side   :   13 ft North to South on the Western side  :   13 ft  Situate within the Sub Registration District of Velachery and Registration District of South Chennai.

Nirmala V

93 Salem Tamil Nadu P Krishnan P Alagesan 42/1, , Mylampatti Panankattur, Thindamangalam,Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636455. India 92/1, , Panagattur, Thindamangalam,Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636455. India 2617666 NPA 29-08-2022

In Salem District, Salem West Registration District, Omalur Sub Registration District, Omalur Taluk, Thindamangalam vil lage, Survey No.35/5D as per sub division survey No.35/1D1, Punjai Hec 0.11.5 Asst Rs.0.65 out of this 1750 feet of land is related to 

this description.The boundaries and measurements for the same are: East of the land belonged to Ponnusamy; West of the land belonged to Kamala; North of the land belonged to Neela; South of the Mayilampatty Panchayat Tar road; Within the above 

boundaries are measuring:East West both sides 35 feet, North South both sides 50 feet totall ing 1750 Sq.ft of land with all pathway rights and easement rights annexed thereto.The above described property situated with the limit of Salem Corporation.

P Krishnan

94 Salem Tamil Nadu P Krishnan P Alagesan 42/1, , Mylampatti Panankattur, Thindamangalam,Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636455. India 92/1, , Panagattur, Thindamangalam,Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636455. India 2565111 NPA 29-08-2022

In Salem District, Salem West Registration District, Omalur Sub Registration District, Omalur Taluk, Thindamangalam vil lage, Survey No.35/5D as per sub division survey No.35/1D1, Punjai Hec 0.11.5 Asst Rs.0.65 out of this 1750 feet of land is related to 

this description.The boundaries and measurements for the same are: East of the land belonged to Ponnusamy; West of the land belonged to Kamala; North of the land belonged to Neela; South of the Mayilampatty Panchayat Tar road; Within the above 

boundaries are measuring:East West both sides 35 feet, North South both sides 50 feet totall ing 1750 Sq.ft of land with all pathway rights and easement rights annexed thereto.The above described property situated with the limit of Salem Corporation.

P Krishnan

95 Kolkata West Bengal Abhranil Dutta - 45/8, BELEGHATA, BALAGHATA MAIN ROAD, BELEGHATA, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700010. India - 1719313 NPA 29-07-2022

1. DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 2 Cottahs 15 Chittacks 6 Sq. Ft. be the same a little more or less together with G+3 storied Building standing thereon, under Mouza - Krishnapur, J.L. 

No. 17, R.S. No. 180, Touzi No. 228/229, corresponding to R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 3250, under R.S. and L.R. Khatian No. 180, under Khatian No. 355, lying and situated at Municipal Holding No. 15/628, Premises No. BH-158, Vidyasagar Pally, 

Krishnapur, P.S. Baguiati, Kolkata - 700102, Ward No. 25 under Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation, District - North 24 Parganas, within the Jurisdiction office of the A.D.S.R. Rajarhat and butted and bounded as under: BOUNDARIES:ON THE NORTH : 

10' wide Common Passage; ON THE SOUTH: Dag No. 3250;  ON THE EAST : Another Plot of Land and  ON THE WEST : 16' wide Passage. AREA and LOCATION: Flat on the 3rd Floor, Flat No. D1, Eastern side, measuring an area of 651 Sq. Ft. 

(approx) super built up, lying and situated at Holding No. 15/628, Premises No. BH-158, Vidyasagar Pally, Krishnapur, P.S. Baguiati, Kolkata - 700102, Ward No. 25 under Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation, District - North 24 Parganas.

ABHRANIL DUTTA

96 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Rajesh V PARTHIBAN B Plot No.40, Door No.4/432,, , Dr. Moo. Varadharasanar Street, P.T.Moorthy Nagar,, Padiyanallur Vil lage, Red Hills, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur District,, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600052. India No.226/4, , 12th East Cross Street, M.K.B. Nagar,, Vyasarpadi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600039. India 2411347 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Plot No.40 comprised in S.Nos.119/12 and 119/15, as per Patta (Patta No.2972), S.No.119/80, measuring an extent 0.04 Cents (1744 Sq.ft.) situated at Padianallur Vil lage, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur 

District and being bounded on the   North by       :        Krishnamma?s Plot No.36 South by       :        14 Feet layout Road East by          :               Chellasam?s Plot No.41 West by        :        Kanga Bai?s Plot No.39  lying within the Registration District 

North Chennai and Sub Registration District of  Red Hills.

RAJESH V

97 Kolkata West Bengal Kamlesh Mishra - OPPOSITE SONARTARI BUILDING, FEEDER ROAD, FEEDER ROAD, KAMARHATI, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700056. India - 1636199 NPA 29-07-2022

Description of Land:ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 07 Cottahs 07 Chittacks 35 Sq.ft. (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza - Sultanpur, J.L. no. 10, Touzi no. 173, R.S. no. 148 comprised in 

C.S. Dag No. 314 corresponding to R.S. Dag no. 1015 under C.S. Khatian no. 575 within the limits of the Dum Dum Municipality, Ward no. 8 under Holding no. 194, Kalibari Road, P.S. Dum Dum, Kolkata- 700028, District-North 24 Parganas, which is 

butted and bounded by: On the North: By Property of Madan Mohan Saha and  Parimal Saha; On the South: By Property of Goutam Dey; On the East: By Kalibari Road; On the West: By Eastern Railway. Description of Flat: ALL THAT Flat No. B/1 on the 

Second Floor, North-East Side measuring about 800 Sq.ft. super built up area (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Flat") in Block-"B" lying and situate within the limits of Dum Dum Municipality, Ward no. 8 under Holding no. 194, Kalibari Road, P.S. 

Dum Dum, Kolkata- 700028, District-North 24 Parganas.

KAMLESH MISHRA

98 Gulbarga Karnatakka Neelamma Jane VENKATESH DESAI H NO 1-359, RINGA ROAD, RING ROAD NEAR MALLIKARJUN TEMPLE HIRAPUR GULBARGA, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India H NO 1-892/73/15, , OLD JEWARGI ROAD SADASHIV NAGAR GULBARGA, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585102. India 2061404 NPA 28-02-2022

H No.11-261/H consisting of 2 Bedroom hall Kitchen w.c Bath stair case and open space on ground floor,consisting two bedrooms hall kitchen bath stair case on 1st floor totally measuring 1200 sq ft having plinth area GF 800 sq ft and FF 800 sq ft with 

CTS No.1512 situated  at Hirapur Kalaguragi Near Ambedkar Chowk Kalaburagi with following boundaries                                  East:3'Common passage and then house of Chandrasha Kadaganchi                                 West:House of Ashok Jane                                 

North:15' Road                                   South:House of Devindra Jane

NEELAMMA JANE

99 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Vinmathi M Aishwarya M 14, , Perumal Sannathi, P Konthakai Thittacherry, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609703. India 2/61, , East Street, Alinhamangalam Palaiyur, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 611106. India 789677 NPA 29-07-2022

In Nagapattinam Registration District,Nagore Sub Registry,Nagapattinam Taluk,Nagapattinam District,13 Thittacherry Vattam,P.Konthagai Vil lage,V.O.C.Nagar,in Punjai, 1.R.S.No.74/6A(Old 74/6)Part in the northern side,Measuring an extent of 3924 

Sq.ft Boundaries:North of senguttuvan's Property,                       South of Rasheedh Vahayara's Property,                       West of 2nd item property,                       East of Samathi Punjai. 2.R.S.No.74/7,Part in the northern side,measuring an extent of 3488 

Sq.ft Boundaries:North of Senguttuvan's Property,                      South of Rasheedh Vahayara's Property,                      East of 1st item property,                     West of Pathway. Total Extent 7412 Sq.ft.

Vinmathi M

100 Surat Gujarat Kiran Kumar Swain PRAVIN VERMA PLOT NO.76, RADHE RESIDENCY, OPP. APPLE VILLA FARM, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394310. India PLOT NO 465, SUKHI NAGAR, BAMROLI ROAD, PANDESARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394221. India 1149350 NPA 30-12-2021

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No.76 admeasuring 52.61 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/17 admeasuring 43.99 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.57 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing after Re-Survey New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- 

East : Society Internal Road. West :  Plot No. 41. North :  Plot No. 77 South : Plot No. 75.

KIRAN KUMAR SWAIN

101 Kollam Kerala Nithin V - PUTHEN VILA VEEDU, , PERUMPUZHA, KOTTAMKARA, Kollam, Kerala - 691504. India - 3036266 NPA 29-07-2022
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.141/1/2/2 Re Sy Block No.18, Old Sy No.5328/2/3  of Elampalloor  Vil lage,Kollam Taluk, Kollam District with an extent of 02.22 Ares of Land.  Boundaries (as per sketch): East    : Property of 

Sathi West   : Property of George and Biju North  :  Property of Sathi and Way South  : Property of Vijayamma
NITHIN V

102 Surat Gujarat Sunila Gouda KAMLESH KANAIYALAL VISHWAKARMA PLOT NO. 100, RADHE RESIDENCY, NR. APPLE VILLA FARM, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India PLOT NO 61 A, SANGAM NAGAR, BHESTAN, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395023. India 798561 NPA 29-07-2023

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 100 admeasuring 52.48 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/100 admeasuring 43.88 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.50 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency, situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B after resurvey (Old Block No. 151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat.  The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- 

East         : Boundary of the Society. West : Society Internal Road. North : Plot No. 99. South : Plot No. 101.

SUNILA GOUDA

103 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Sivakumar K - 673/8, , Panneer Selvam Street Periyar Nagar, Vysarpadi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600039. India - 1007446 NPA 30-12-2021

All that Piece and Parcel of Land and Building bearing Plot No.182, Door No.673, Paneerselvam Street, Periyar Nagar, Vyasarpadi, Chennai 600 039, Land Measuring an extent of 87.0 Sq.Mtrs, Comprised in R.S No.779/Part, Block No.42, situated at  

Purasawalkam Village, Previously Purasawalkam ? Perambur Taluk, Presently Purasawalkam Taluk, Chennai District, and being bounded on the,    North by :  Plot No.183 and 184,  South by :  Plot No.181,  East by :  Plot No.234 and 235,  West by :  

Street, Admeasuring East to west on the Northern side :  12.8 Sq.Mtrs  East to west on the Southern side :  13.6 Sq.Mtrs  North to South on the Eastern side :   6.6 Sq.Mtrs North to south on the Western side :   6.6 Sq.Mtrs Situated within the Registration 

District of Central Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Purasawalkam.

Sivakumar K

104 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu Karthikeyan P MARIYAPPAN V D NO 2/1, GURUNATHANPUDUR, KUTTAI THAYIRPALAYAM, PERODU, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638102. India D NO 139/1, KUTTIPALAYAM, VAIRAMANGALAM, BHAVANI TK, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638312. India 2648733 NPA 29-07-2022

Gobichettipalayam Registration District, Kavindapadi Sub Registration, Odathurai Vil lage, R.S.No.453/1, P.Hec.1.71.50, R.S.No.453/8, Total P.Hec.2.65.00 of land. The lands have been divided into house sites and laid roads etc., after obtained an 

approval from The Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem under approval No. fi le No.3910/2018 and layout plan in approval No.1090/2018, dated 26.10.2018 and calling as Thangam HariMoorthi Nagar, in this layout, the schedule 

property bearing Site No.90,91 is bounded by:-  East of Site No.92 West of Site No.89 North of R.S.No.453/4 South of 23 Feet width East-West Road  Admeasuring:- East-West on North - 28 feet East-West on South - 28 feet North-South Eastern side -40-3/4 

feet North-South Western side - -41-1/4 feet  Within the said measurements an extent of 1148 sq.ft., (or) 106.65 sq.mtr., of vacant house site and new house building to be constructed thereon and rights to use the common roads etc., The schedule property 

is situated within the limits of Odathurai Vil lage Panchayat.

KARTHIKEYAN P

105 Vadodara Gujarat Sankardas Madhavan Nair - A/14,GROUND FLOOR, NUCLEAR PARK, OPPOSITE YASH COMPLEX, GOTRI, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390021. India - 2526125 NPA 30-01-2021
All that Piece and Parcel of Non-Agricultural plot of land in Mauje Saiyed Vasana, Vadodara lying being land bearing R.S. no. 194, Known as "MAHESHWARI CO. OP. HO. SOCIETY LTD" Paikki Plot no. 35/B,admeasuring 71 Sq. Mtrs., i.e. 751 Sq.Fts., 

Construction admeasuring 37.17 Sq. Mtrs., i.e. 400 Sq. Fts., at Registration Sub-District Vadodara and District Vadodara, and bounded as under: East : By Road West : By Plot no. 14/B North: By Plot no. 36/B South: By Plot no. 34/B
SANKARDAS MADHAVAN NAIR

106 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Matta Venkata Narayana ATMAKURI SRINIVASARAO H NO 4-6-137, CHANDRAMOULI NAGAR, 3RD LANE, Hunumaiah Nagar, Koritepadu, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522007. India H NO 3-9-3, PATHURU, PATHURU, NARASARAOPET, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522601. India 2373919 NPA 28-02-2022

Guntur Dist., Guntur Sub-Dist., presently Koritepadu Sub-Dist., within Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at Koritepadu Village D.No.197, 196 and 35/C, approved in  the layout No.89/64, Plot NO.61 out of 150 Sq. yards an extent of 75 Sq. yards of site 

which is being bounded by: East : Property of Annavarapu Venkateswara Rao             - 30-0 Ft. South: 40 feet wide Road                                - 22-6 Ft. West : 30 feet wide Road                                                      - 30-0 Ft. North: Site in plot NO.62 of 

Dharma Rao                           - 22-6 Ft.

MATTA VENKATA NARAYANA

107 Surat Gujarat Ajay Mahato GULAB MANABAHALIRAY RAY PLOT NO 93, SHREEJI RESIDENCY, NR GREEN PARK, HALDHARU PARAB ROAD KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India A 503, ROYAL PALACE, BEHIND SARGAM SHOPPING CENTER, KADODARA CHALTHAN SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394327. India 1263578 NPA 01-05-2022
The Property bearing Plot No. 93 admeasuring 40.07 sq.mts, along with 21.66 sq.mts. undivided share in the land of Road and C.O.P , Totally admeasuring 61.73 sq.mtrs.,in Shreeji Residency, Situated at Survey No. 516/1, Block No. 38 (As per 

Promulgation New Block No. 44) of Moje Village Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, Dist Surat.  The said plot is bounded as follows :- East : Plot No.108 West : Society Road.  North : Plot No. 92. South   : Plot No. 94.
AJAY MAHATO

108 Sulur Tamil Nadu Nithyanandan C RAVI KUMAR K 3/118, KAMARAJ NAGAR, KANGEYAMAPALAYAM, SULUR, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641401. India 3/118, , KAMARAJ NAGAR, KANGAYAMPALAYAM, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641401. India 2414532 NPA 02-05-2021

In Coimbatore Registration District, Sulur Sub-Registration District, Sulur Taluk, Kangayampalayam Village, S.F.No.26/3 ? Ac.3.32 in this a layout was formed and in the layout site No.4 of an area of 2,420 sq.ft or 224.8 sq.mtr?  Ad-measuring:- 61 feet 

North-South on the East; 60 feet North-South on the West; 40 feet East-West on both sides.  Within the following boundaries:- North of M.Chinnappan?s house; East of site No.5; South of 25 feet East-West Road; West of site No.3 belonged to K.Rakkiappan.  

With the building thereon bearing Door Nos.3/148, A, A1, A2, Electricity Service Connection No.03-051-003-409, Water tap connection Nos.520 and 1727, EB fittings and deposits, Doors, windows and all other appurtenance thereon. Right of way in the 

North-South and East-west Roads branches from Tirchy Road.

NITHYANANDAN C

109 Sulur Tamil Nadu Nithyanandan C RAVI KUMAR K 3/118, KAMARAJ NAGAR, KANGEYAMAPALAYAM, SULUR, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641401. India 3/118, , KAMARAJ NAGAR, KANGAYAMPALAYAM, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641401. India 2677736 NPA 30-01-2021

In Coimbatore Registration District, Sulur Sub-Registration District, Sulur Taluk, Kangayampalayam Village, S.F.No.26/3 ? Ac.3.32 in this a layout was formed and in the layout site No.4 of an area of 2,420 sq.ft or 224.8 sq.mtr?  Ad-measuring:- 61 feet 

North-South on the East; 60 feet North-South on the West; 40 feet East-West on both sides.  Within the following boundaries:- North of M.Chinnappan?s house; East of site No.5; South of 25 feet East-West Road; West of site No.3 belonged to K.Rakkiappan.  

With the building thereon bearing Door Nos.3/148, A, A1, A2, Electricity Service Connection No.03-051-003-409, Water tap connection Nos.520 and 1727, EB fittings and deposits, Doors, windows and all other appurtenance thereon. Right of way in the 

North-South and East-west Roads branches from Tirchy Road.

#N/A

110 Surat Gujarat Kharate Pradip Prakash SANTOSH NAMDEV WAKODE PLOT NO 102, ARADHANA SKY PARK VIBHAG 1, KARELI, PALSANA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India FLAT NO 17 BUILDING B1, EWS QUATERS, BUDDH NAGAR OPP NANDANVAN-2, VIP ROAD VESU SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395007. India 1038980 NPA 30-07-2021

All that piece and parcels of the Property bearing Plot No.102 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards equivalent to 40.18 sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in Road and COP admeasuring about 22.88 sq.mtrs at Aradhna Sky Park Vibhag-1 

situated on the land bearing Block No.349, Rev.S.No.338/1 of Vil lage-Kareli, Sub-District- Palsana, District-Surat  The said plot is bounded by  On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.103. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.101. On or towards East by   : 

Adj. Society Internal Road. On or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.97.

KHARATE PRADIP PRAKASH

111 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu K Jagadeeswari K Lenin No.11/49, 4th cross street ,, peiyar nagar , Senneerkuppam, Chennai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600056. India 514A, Colony street, Kuruchimoolai, Thiruvarur, THIRUVARUR, Tamil Nadu - 614710. India 2455444 NPA 30-12-2021

SCHEDULE ?A? PROPERTY  All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No. 9, measuring to an extent of 2328 Sq.fft., in the layout named ?Kaveri Nagar Layout? Regularized vide ROC No. 1850/18/F1 dated 02.08.2018, and Rgularized 

permit No. 92/18/F1, comprised in Survey No. 99/2A, Patta No. 5369, situated at Poonamallee Village, Poonamallee Taluk, Thiruvallur District, being bounded on the   North by  - 20 feet Road  South by  - Survey No. 100 East by  - Plot No. 8 West by - 

Plot No. 10  Ad measuring    East to West on the Northern side  - 35 feet  East to West on the Southern side  - 35 feet  North to South on the Eastern side   - 64 feet  North to South on the Western side  - 69 feet   situated within the Registration District of 

Chennai South and Sub Registration District of Poonamalle.  SCHEDULE ?B? PROPERTY  399 Sq.ft., Undivided share of land in ?A? Schedule mentioned property  SCHEDULE ?C? PROPERTY  2 BHK, Flat No. S1, in the Second Floor, having 900 

Sq.ft., built up area (including common area) together with Car Parking space in Ground Floor.

K Jagadeeswari

112 Ongole Andhra Pradesh M Naga Lakshmi D Sasi Kiran Flat No 403 B Block, Enchanting Enclave, Ram Nagar, Ongole, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523001. India D No 56-1-5(46), 3rd Line, Balaji Nagar, Ongole, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523001. India 3384633 NPA 30-12-2021

Prakasam District ? Ongole S.R. ? Kothapatnam Mandal ? Alluru Village Panchayat ? Alluru Village S.No.147/1 ? total extent of 25 gadies 24 Sq. Feet of site ? wherein RCC building bounded by:- East  : Passage South : Property of Patibandla Rambabu 

West  : Property of Patibandla Sudhakar Babu abutting  Panchayat Road North : Property of Patibandla Srihari and others  Within the above boundaries an extent of 1824 Sq. Feet of 25 gadies 24 Sq. Feet or 202.6/9 Sq. Yards of site, wherein 1200 Sq. 

Feet of ground floor, 500 Sq. Feet of 1st floor RCC building with all fixtures and easement rights.

M Naga Lakshmi

113 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Shyles Nagamoni IDA T 4-222, MALAVILAI, MARUTHADIVILAI, CHENKODY, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629177. India 5/6-294, PANAGKALAI, MALAVILAI, KALKULAM, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629161. India 1244546 NPA 30-07-2021
All that parcel and pieces of the property comprised in Resyno 457/7B, Mekcode Village, Thiruvattar (Formerly Kalkulam) Taluk and Kanyakumari district with an extent of 10 cents of Land with Building.  Boundaries:  East: Road South: Property belonging 

to Gabriel West: Property belonging to Kamalan S/o Chellaiyan North: Property sold by George
SHYLES NAGAMONI

114 Nagpur Maharastra Irfan Ali Jakir Ali Sayad - Qtr No 3/2, Western Coal Field Limited, Gondegaon, Kanhan, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441404. India - 3694906 NPA 29-09-2021
All THAT Piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.24-B admeasuring about 116.17 Sq. Mtrs (1250 Sq.feet)  in the layout carved out of Non- Agricultural land bearing Khasra No. 36/2  P.H. No. 15 of Mouza- Sihora within the limits of the Gram Panchayat- 

Kanhan- Pipri in Tahsil- Parseoni and District Nagpur, and bounded as under:-   East        :Layout Road of Kh. No.36/1,          West      : 9 Feet wide Layout Road North     : Portion of Plot No. 24,                South      : Plot No.25.
Irfan Ali Jakir Ali Sayad

115 Surat Gujarat Sunil Jungbahadur Bhartia RAVISHANKAR RAMJEET YADAV 116, Radhe Residency, Near Apple Villa Farm Mota Road, Haldharu Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India 110, D K NAGAR, NR MAHARANA PRATAP CHOK, GODADARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 1102849 NPA 28-02-2022

Property Description:-  All that piece and parcels of property  bearing Plot No. 116 admeasuring 52.27 sq.yards. and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/116 admeasuring 43.70 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP 

admeasuring 29.38 sq.mtrs at  Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B   (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is 

Bounded As Follows:-  East   : Boundary of the Society. West : Society Internal Road. North : Plot No. 115. South : Plot No. 117.

SUNIL JUNGBAHADUR BHARTIA

116 Kota Rajasthan Ravi Pratap Singh - 302, OLD BAGGI KHANA, CIVIL LINES, NAYAPURA, Kota, Rajasthan - 324001. India - 2136206 NPA 29-05-2022 The said Property Flat No. c-1-604, Mahalaxmi Enclave , Baran Road, Kota,Rajasthan Total Area - 945 sq. ft. Boundaries:- East----Open Space West----Open Space North----Flat No.C-1-603 South----Open Space RAVI PRATAP SINGH

117 Surat Gujarat Pandey Satydev PANDEY SHUBHAM SHYAM PLOT NO 51, PRATHAM RESIDENCY, HALDHARU, KADODARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India 46, KAMLABA GARDEN SOCIETY, NR SHREE JEE NAGAR 2, LIMBAYAT NR GODADRA NAHER SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1285266 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No.51 admeasuring 42.35 sq.mtrs Equivalent to 50.66 Sq.Yards (after KJP known as Block No.375/51 admeasuring 42.41 sq.mtrs) at Pratham Residency Situated on the land bearing New Block  No. 375 

(old Block No.352 Part 2 its Rev.S.No.318 and 320) admeasuring Hector- Are 1-46-40 Sq.mtrs. of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Adj. Plot No.62 West : Adj. Society Internal Road 

North : Adj. Plot No. 52              South : Adj. Plot No. 50

PANDEY SATYDEV

118 Banashankari Karnatakka Sridharmurthy M B - 23, , 9TH CROSS, ITTUMADU HOSAKEREHALLI BSK III STAGE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560085. India - 3834996 NPA 28-02-2022

Schedule "A" Property All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Site No.54, bearing BBMP Khatha No.894/54/2/897, Old No.54/2/897, Sl.No.894, New PID No.160-W1104-5 formed in converted Survey No.2/1(vide Official 

Memorandum dated 10/03/1997 bearing No.B.DIS.ALN.SR(S)299/1996-97 issued by Special Deputy Commissioner, Bangalore District) Situated at in the"DWARAKANAGAR LAYOUT",First Stage, Channasandra Village,Uttarahalli Hobli,Bangalore, South 

Taluk, Formed by Kamikara Raithara Vasathi Nirmana Sahakara Sangha Ltd.,measuring East to West 60 feet and North to South 40 feet, totally measuring 2400 Square Feet, now comes under the limits of BBMP and bounded on:: East by : Site No.55 

West by : Site No.53, North by : Road South by : Site No.78.  Schedule "B" Property All that piece and parcel of the 2 BHK residential apartment /FlateNo.FrF-2, Fourth Floor in the multi storied building known as "S.S.DWARAKAMAI", measuring super 

built up area of 1135 square feet, along with one covered car parking space including proportionate share in common area such as passages , lobbies, staircase etc., together with 240 square feet of undivided share right, title and interest in the land of 

schedule "A" property.

SRIDHARMURTHY M B

119 Cuttack Orissa Ranjit Kumar Bhal - C/O LOKNATH SAHOO, , BAURI SAHI, TULASIPUR, BIDANASI CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753008. India - 1264586 NPA 01-05-2022
Dist-Cuttack,Tahasil-Cuttack,Mouza-Dakhina Deula Sahi,Unit No-5,Record of Right No-319/498,Plot No-577/1668,Area-Ac0.016 decimals,Kisam of the Plot is Homestead (Gharabari).Bounded By-North-Road,South-Debananda Pati,East-Debananda 

pati,West-Road
SHANTILATA BHOL

120 Yelahanka Karnatakka Ravi B N JYOTHI PRAKASH B N NO. 1054, MYSORE ROAD, NEAR MARAMMA TEMPLE, AVALLAHALLI, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560026. India NO. 18, BHUNDANURU ARAKALAGOD, KERALAPURA, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573136. India 3757220 NPA 29-10-2022

All that piece and parcel of a residential site bearing Property No.805/2311/9/73/2, bearing BBMP Khatha No. KTR-03/189/2007-08, dated 27.10.2007 and formed out of converted land bearing SyNo.73/2 of Valagerahalli Vil lage, and converted for 

residential purposes vide order of the Special Deputy Commissioner vide conversion order No. B.DIS/ALN(S) SR(K.T) 172/2003-04, dated 08.04.2004, located in the limits of  Valagerahalli Vil lage, Kengri Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, presently comes 

under the administrative jurisdiction of the Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagra Palike, in all measuring 87,120 Square feet and bounded on the:  East by : Property belonging to Smt. Sunandamma,  West by : Road and remaining portion of Sy.No.73/2  North 

by: Property bearing SyNo.58/4 belongs to Sri. M. Ramaswamy,  South by: Property belonging to Sri. Gunduraj.   SCHEDULE 'B' PROPERTY  (Description of the Apartment hereby conveyed)  All that piece and parcel of Apartment bearing No.209, 

situated in C- Block on the FIRST FLOOR in Apartment Building Known as "PARAS MANE" constructed in the property described in the schedule A property hereto, with a super built up area of 1151 Sq ft., (including half depth of common walls) with one 

reserved covered car parking space in sti lt/ basement, built with Hallow blocks, RCC roof, Aluminium windows, Hardwood Door frames with flush shutters and ceramic flooring along with 445 Sq feet of undivided share, right, title and interest in the schedule 

A property.

RAVI B N

121 Nagpur Maharastra Vishwash Dahat - Pruthviraj Dahat, Near Dharampal Driving School, J P Nagar, Kamptee, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441002. India - 1066304 NPA 29-07-2022

All the R.C.C. Super structure bearing Shop Block No. 07 admeasuring 13.775 Sq. Mt. On the Ground Floor in Wing 2 of the scheme known and style as Rai Gulmohar together with 0.520% undivided share and interest in piece and parcel of land bearing 

Plot No. 5 and 6 total admeasuring 2811.01 Sq. Mt. Out of Kh. No. 154/2 and 155/2 of Mouza : Nari, CTS No. 453, Sheet No. 415(99), Corporation House No. 2285/2/7, Ward No. 57 within the limits of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur 

and bounded as under :-  East          : Plot No. 1 and 2 West         : Road North       : Plot No. 4 South       : Road

Vishwash Dahat

122 Mysore Karnatakka Irfan Pasha RAFIQ AHMED 2693, , 5TH CROSS, MKDK ROAD, MANDI MOHALLA, Mysore, Karnataka - 570021. India 3133/2, , K T STREET, MANDI MOHALLA, Mysore, Karnataka - 570021. India 2320720 NPA 28-02-2023
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing No.2662/1, New No.M-291/1, 2665, 2666/A, New No.M-22/A, K T Street, Mandi Mohalla, Mysore. Measuring East to West : 30 Feet and North to South : 40 Feet, totally measuring 1200 Sq.Ft, and bounded 

on; East by    : Property bearing No.2662; West by   : Property belongs to Mohammed Ameer Saheb; North by  : Property belongs to Syed Abdul Rahaman; South by  : Road.
IRFAN PASHA

123 Ongole Andhra Pradesh K Varun Narayan - Flat No 403 B Block, Enchanting Enclave, Ram Nagar, Ongole, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523001. India - 1677800 NPA 29-07-2022

Item No.1   Prakasam District Podili S R O Podili Vil lage Panchayat Podili Vil lage S.No.190/2 Ptakasam Nagar   1.Door no.11/465/52 an extent of 15 Sq.Yards of site wherein shop construction of 135 Sq. Feet   2. Door no.11/465/53   an extent of 15 

Sq.Yards of site wherein shop construction of 135 Sq. Feet  bth items making total extent of 270 Sq feet.   Property Bounded by :   East : Shop of Sued Jindesh South : Ongole to Kurnool Road West : Shope of Katuri Subhasini North : Shops of Katuri 

Subhasini   Within the above boundaries an extent of 270 sq feet of site with all easement rights.  Item No.2   Prakasam District Podili S R O Podili Vil lage Panchayat Podili Vil lage S.No.190/2 Ptakasam Nagar   1. Door no.11/465/50 an extent of 15 

Sq.Yards of site wherein shop construction of 135 Sq. Feet   2. Door no.11/465/51   an extent of 15 Sq.Yards of site wherein shop construction of 135 Sq. Feet  bth items making total extent of 270 Sq feet.  Property Bounded by :   East : Shop of Katuri 

Jagadeesh Narayan South : Ongole to Kurnool Subhasini West : Steps room of Katuri Subhasini North : Asbestos shed of Katuri Subhasini     Within the above boundaries an extent of 270 sq feet of site with all easement rights.

K Varun Narayan

124 Ahmedabad Gujarat Polekar Prakash Ramjibhai SINDROJA NAYANABEN H 20, GOKUL DHAM APPARTMENT, VEJALPUR POLICE CHOKY, VEJALPUR, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380051. India 43/C, KADAMGIRI SOCIETY, OPP JIVRAJ PARK SOCIETY, VEJALPUR ROAD, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380051. India 705910 NPA 31-03-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. B-509, 5th Floor, admeasuring 56.02 Sq. Mtrs. or 67 Sq. Yard with undivided share of 15.61 Sq. Mtrs. along with total construction thereon in the scheme known as "Vedika Residency" on the part of the Land held by 

Ashi Greenscap Pvt. Ltd. bearing Survey Nos. 57/3/1 AND 57/3/2, F.P. No. 83 of T.P.S. No. 57, Mauje Narol (Sim), Taluka City, District -Sub District Ahmedabad.  The said property is bounded by:- EAST     :-Society's road (Block - A) WEST    :-Flat No. B-

508 NORTH:-T.P. Road SOUTH :-Flat No. B-51O

POLEKAR JAYOTI PRAKASH

125 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Sunder Rajan R SUBASH S 170B/5, MAIN ROAD, MULLIKULAM, NAGARAM, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627755. India 1/70, , MULLIKULAM MAIN ROAD, MULLIKULAM, NAGARAM, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627755. India 1490368 NPA 29-11-2022

All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Tenkasi Registration District, Puliyangudi Sub-registrar's office in Nagaram Village, Nagaram Panchayat Limit at 1st ward in Main Road, Punjai Survey No.499/A7g measuring to an extent of 3350 sq 

feet equivalent to 311.222sq mtr running East- west 50 feet, South North 67 feet in Northern corner part of Western portion out of the total extent of 31 cents (0.12.5 Hec) with proposed to construct a new house building along with common pathway rights 

therein.  Bounded on The  North by ? Thalavankottai Road and Odai South by ? Pathway Land and house of Mariappan East by ? Land of Kottursamy West by ? House of Chinnasamy

SUNDER RAJAN R

126 Kolkata West Bengal Bhola Mondal - GOL BUILDING, GOL BUILDING, RAJARHAT GOPALPUR, NEWTOWN, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700159. India - 1971975 NPA 29-05-2022

A. Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 07 Cottahs 00 Chittack 00 Sq.ft. (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate uncler Mouza - Ghuni, J.L. no. 23, Touzi no. 178 comprised in C.S. Dag no. 

2842 corresponding to R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 3045 under L.R. Khatian no. 5720 within the limits of the Jyangra-Hatiara 2 no. Gram Panchayet, P.S. previously New Town now Rajarhat, District-North 24 Parganas, Kolkata-700162 which is butted and 

bounded by: On the North: By 23' wide Panchayet Road; On the south: By R.S. Dag no. 3045; On the East: By R.S. Dag no. 3045; On the West: By House of Hironmoy Saha. B. Description of Flat: ALL THAT Flat No. 1D on the First Floor, South-West Side 

measuring about 839 Sq.ft. super built up area (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Flat") lying and situate within the limits of the Jyangra-Hatiara 2 no. Gram Panchayet, P.S. previously New Town now Rajarhat, District-North 24 Parganas, Kolkata-

700162.

BHOLA MONDAL

127 Kolkata West Bengal Chandra Shekhar Ghosh RANJIT GHARAMI HOTAR, PURBA HOTAR, HOTAR, KOLKATA, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743610. India VIVEKANANDA NAGAR SEC-1, RAJPUR, SONARPUR, SONARPUR, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700150. India 836569 NPA 30-08-2021

A. Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 03 Sataks equivalent to 01 Coftah 13 Chittacks 00 Sq.ft. (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza- Hotar, Touzi no. 71, J.L. no. 36 

comprised in Dag no. 2977 under R.S. Khatian No. 46 within the limits of the Hotar Marjada Gram Panchayet P.S. ? Mograhat, District ? South 24 Parganas which is butted and bounded by: On the North: By 8' common Passage; On the South: By 

Property of Ram Prasad Sarder; On the East: By property of Sunit Purkait; On the West: By property of Nimai Purkait.

CHANDRA SHEKHAR GHOSH

128 Kolkata West Bengal Dibyendu Sardar - BAIDYA NASKAR SARDARHAT, MAYAHAURI, GARAMI PARA MAYAHAURI, JAYNAGAR, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743337. India - 967637 NPA 01-05-2022
A. DETAILS OF PROPERTY All THAT piece and parcel of demarcated land measuring 2.751, Satak, at Dag No" 163 under L.R. Khatian No, 876, 247 ,1132 of Mouza - Moyda, J.L. No. 41, under Moyda Gram Panchayat, P.O. - Khaiyamara, P.S.- 

Joynagar, District - South 24Parganas. The above noted land is butted and bounded as follows:- On the North - By Dag No. 162 On the South - Property of Dag No. 163 On the East - By Dag No. L62 On the West - Property of Dag No. 186
DIBYENDU SARDAR

129 Pune Maharastra Sopan Ramchandra Bhosale MOHAN VIKARMRAO JOGDAND SR NO. 48/3, ANAND PARK, NEAR PANKAJ JWELLERS, GANESH NAGAR, VADGAONSHERI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India SR NO. 24/8 MUNJABA VASTI ROAD, OPP ARC VISTA DHANORI, DIGHI CAMP, PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411015. India 1089684 NPA 30-12-2020

All that piece and parcel of the Shop bearing No. 9, on the Ground Floor, admeasuring around about 213 Sq. Feet i.e. 19.79 Sq. Meters, in the project called as "Swami Samarth Complex", at the land bearing Survey No. 14, Hissa No. 1/2, out of which 

Plot No. 6, admeasuring around about 2200 Sq. Feet i.e. 204.46 Sq. Meters and Plot No. 7, admeasuring around about 2120 Sq. Feet i.e. 197 Sq. Meters i.e. totally admeasuring around about 4320 Sq. Feet i.e. 401.46 Sq. Meters, Situated at Vil lage: 

Kharadi, Taluka: Haveli, District: Pune, within the local l imits of Pune Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Haveli and the said land is bounded as under: On or Towards EAST : By 15 feet wide road On or towards SOUTH : By 25 feet wide 

road On or towards WEST : By 20 feet wide road On or towards NORTH: By Plot No. 5 and Plot No. 8  Flat is bounded as under: East: Parking West: Marginal Open Space and Road  North: Marginal Open Space South: Shop no. 8

SOPAN RAMCHANDRA BHOSALE

130 Dombivli Maharastra Bibhishan P Chavan NARSING MANEKRAO HOTKAR C4, VEER TANAJI HSG SOCIETY, L B S NAGAR KHADI NO 3, SAKI NAKA MUMBAI, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 400072. India ROOM NO 5, NEAR YALLAPPA CHAWL, SUNRISE CHAWL MASTER COMPOUND, JARI MARI KURLA WEST, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400072. India 1557754 NPA 01-05-2022

Flat No. 302, on the 3rd floor, area admeasuring about 590 Sq. fts., Built-Up, in the building known as Mamata Mohan Residency, constructed on land bearing Old Survey No.69/2B Paiki, Plot No. 6 and New Survey no. 473 Hissa No. 6, admeasuring 483 

Sq. Mtrs., Assessment Rs.48-30Ps. , lying being situated at Vil lage Neral, Taluka Karjat, Dist- Raigad, within the Limits of Grampanchayat Neral, within the limits of the Sub- Registrar of Assurances at Karjat, and Registration District Raigad.  Schedule of 

Flat East - Flat No. 301 West - Open Space North - Lobby and Flat No. 305 South - Open Space  Schedule of Land East - Internal Road West - Land Bearing Survey No. 69/2A South - Plot No. 5 North - Internal Road

BIBHISHAN P CHAVAN

131 Gulbarga Karnatakka Shantabai Hibare PRAVEEN KUMAR H NO 01, , NEAR NAGANATH TEMPLE, REST CAMP TANDA WADI, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585225. India H NO 5-5-121, OLD VEGETABLE MARKET, TANDUR, RANGAREDDY, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501141. India 1162385 NPA 01-10-2020
All that piece and parcel of  immovable property bearing plot No.11and12 each measuring 30'x40' sq ft totally measuring 2400 sq ft sitauted in land Sy No.18/2A of Kusnoor Tq and  Dist  Gulbarga in the state of Karnataka with the following boundaries             

East    : Plot No.13                      West    : Plot No.10                                  North  : Land of Dayanand NA Sy No.18/1             South  : 20 feet wide road
SHANTABAI HIBARE

132 Trichy Tamil Nadu Baby S Kumar K Old No.13A, New No.16, , Sevanthi Pil layar kovil street, Woraiyur, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 620003. India No.155, , Piichampalayam Main Road, Kumaramandapuram, Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu - 641602. India 1243482 NPA 28-09-2022

Tiruchirappalli District and Registration District, Woraiyur Sub Registration and Trichirapalli Taluk, Puthur Village in an extent of 2052 Sq.Ft bearing Old Ward 3, Block No.9, T.S.No.282 for which New Ward -D, Block No.21, T.S.No.63 and Door No.13A  is 

situated within the following four boundaries:  North of   Property belongs to Srinivasan and Krishnan South of   Pathway East   of     Property belongs to Sangili West  of     Property belongs to Srinivasan and Krishnan Measurement:  East to West 40 Ft on 

Northern side, East to West 40 1/2 Ft on Southern side, North to South 51' Ft on both sides in total of  2052 Sq.ft with all usual pathway rights,easement rights relating thereto. The above said property comprised within the limit of  Sevanthi Pil laiyar Street, 

Woraiyur, K-Abishekapuram Zone and Trichy Taluk

Baby S

133 Ahmednagar Maharastra Sayyed Rizwan Ismail - H No 224, Gadekar Lane, Mominpura, Near Ram mandir, Bhingar, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414001. India - 1890635 NPA 29-01-2023

Description of the land property-Plot  All part and parcel of the Non Agri Property bearing S no 242/1out of it plot no 191area adm 180 sq mtrs out of it land adm 96 sq mtrs from Eastern Side which is situated at Mauje Nagardeole and within the local 

l imits of Grampanchayat Nagardeole and Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar .  Schedule II Description of the Land property -Unit All part and parcel of the Non Agri Property bearing S no 242/1out of it plot no 191area adm 180 sq mtrs out of it land adm 96 sq 

mtrs from Eastern Side alongwith construction theron area adm 84 sq mtrs which is situated at Mauje Nagardeole and within the Local l imits of Grampanchayat Nagardeole and Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar  Boundries of the Unit  Towards East- Plot No 

192 Towards South- Plot No 190 Towards West- Out of Plot No.191 and Row Unit No.1 over it Towards North- Plot No 194 and Road

Sayyed Rizwan Ismail

134 Satara Maharastra Umesh Namdeo Chavan - A/P -SANGAVI, SANGAVI, BHOSE, KOREGAON, Satara, Maharashtra - 415501. India - 1964591 NPA 29-07-2022

All the piece and parcel of Flat No.2, A Wing on the Ground Floor. Admeasuring: 47.13.Sq.mtrs. i.e. 507.30.Sq.ft. (Built Up)  39.65. Sq. mtrs.(Carpet Area) in the Scheme known as SHRI NIVAS SANKUL constructed on property, bearing Revision Survey 

No. 44/D, of Mouje Khed .Tal  Dist: Satara. Admeasuring: 0 H 27.23 R . ie-2723 sq.mts   Not within the limits of Satara Municipal Council, but, within the limits of Tal  Registration Sub-District: Satara, District Registration District: Satara. The said property 

also bears Khed G.P. Milkat No, 2 which is bounded as below   The said property i.e. Revision Survey No. 44/D , of Mouie: Khed.   Towards East - Survey . No. 79 / 5.  Towards South - Survey . No.79/12 and Sur No.82.  Towards West - Survey . No. 79/3..  

Towards North - Satara - Koregaon  Mahuli  Road.    Flat No.2 Towards East - Open Space Staircase.  Towards West - Open Space.  Towards South - Flat No. A-1.  Towards North - Flat No. A-3.

UMESH NAMDEO CHAVAN

135 Kottayam Kerala Saji Joseph - CHEMMANAKARA, METHIRI P O, RAMAPURAM, KOTTAYAM, Kottayam, Kerala - 686576. India - 2495489 NPA 30-01-2021
All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Ramapuram Sub district ,Meeachil   Taluk, Veliyannur Village, in Old Sy No  700/3 ,699/3/3,699/3/1 Block No 1 and Re Sy No 327/4/1 an  extent of   1.82 Ares thus totally measuring to an 

extent of   1.82  Ares of land and with a residential building. Boundaries  ( As Per Sale Deed  No 1287/2019) East : Road South :Properties of Thomman Pulickal West :  Property of Purushothaman pandapat North : Property of  Tomy karanattu
SAJI JOSEPH

136 Surat Gujarat Mahesh Ram Gulam PANKAJ KUMAR 89, Radhe Residency, Near Apple Villa Farm Mota Road, Haldharu Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India H.No.100,  2ND FLOOR Room No.6, MANGAL BHUVAN, PARVAT GAM, LIMBAYAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1156446 NPA 01-04-2021

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No.89 admeasuring 52.58 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/89 admeasuring 43.96 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.55 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Society 

Boundary. West : Adj. Society Internal Road. North : Adj. Plot No. 88              South : Adj. Plot No. 92

MAHESH RAM GULAM

137 Surat Gujarat Dayaram Bindai MANOJ KUMAR SHREE MEAKOO LAL 120, Radhe Residency, Near Apple Villa Farm Mota Road, Haldharu Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India 148, VIRDARSHAN SOCIETY, NR THAKUR NAGAR PARVAT GAM, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 1120277 NPA 30-05-2021

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 120 admeasuring 52.21 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/120 admeasuring 43.65 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.34 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East        : 

Society Boundary. West : Adj. Society Internal Road. North : Adj. Plot No. 119.              South : Adj. Plot No. 121.

DAYARAM BINDAI

138 Surat Gujarat Vijaybhai Pavar BITTUKUMAR RAMCHANDRA YADAV PLOT NO 79, RADHE RESIDENCY, OPP APPLE VILLA FARM, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394350. India 92, Radhe Residency, Opp.Apple Farm,Haldharu, Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India 1340303 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 79 admeasuring 52.61 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/79 admeasuring 43.99 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.57 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat.  The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East  : Society 

Internal Road. West : Adj. Plot No. 38. North : Adj. Plot No. 80.              South : Adj. Plot No. 78.

VIJAYBHAI PAVAR

139 Aurangabad Maharastra Manoj Ganesh Thakur BHUSHAN S DEVRE PLOT NO 15, SAHYADRI NAGAR, BEED BY PASS ROAD, SATARA PARISAR AURANGABAD, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431010. India OPP, SHAMSHAN BHUMI, INDIRA NAGAR, GADIYA VIHAR, GARKHEDA AURANGABAD, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431009. India 1695823 NPA 29-11-2022

Security I : All the piece and parcel of Property bearing Gut No. 88, Plot No. 136,137,and 138 admg. 250.92 Sq Mtr., Situated at vil lage Satara Tal and Dist Aurangabad within the limit of Grampanchayat Satara Tal and Dist Aurangabad which is 

bounded as under:- East:- 25 ft Wide Road West :- Plot No.119,120 and 121 South:- Plot No.139 North:- 20 ft Wide Road  Schedule II All the piece and parcel of Property bearing Gut No. 88, Plot No. 136,137 and 138 admg. 250.92 Sq Mtr., in this Row 

House No. 05 Plot area admg . 35.85 Sq.mtr., built up area 72.02 Sq. Mtr., Dhanlaxmi Residency Situated at vil lage Satara Tal and Dist Aurangabad within the limit of Grampanchayat Satara Tal and Dist Aurangabad which is bounded as under:-  East:- 

Road West:- Plot No. 119, 120 and 121 South :- Row House No.04 North: - Row House No.06

MANOJ GANESH THAKUR

140 Nagpur Maharastra Shrikant Maruskar - Flat No FF3, Nand Appt, 4th Floor, Indraprasth Layout, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440022. India - 3223777 NPA 01-03-2021

All That R. C. C. Super Structure bearing Flat No. FF-3 admeasuring 58.50 Sq. Mt. on the Fourth Floor in Building No. 2 ?Nand Apartment? together with structure with 2.514%  undivided shares and interest in piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 

144 to 161 total admeasuring 2145.54 Sq. Mt. in the layout of Indraprastha Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. out of Kh. No. 93 and 95, Mouza: Bhamti, CTS No. 38, Sheet No. 259/36/11/260/19, Corporation House No. 4197/146/FF/3, Ward No. 75 within 

the limit of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur:-   EAST  : Nallah WEST  : Road NORTH         : Road Opp. duplex SOUTH         : Agney layout

Shrikant Maruskar

141 Nagpur Maharastra Shrikant Maruskar - Flat No FF3, Nand Appt, 4th Floor, Indraprasth Layout, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440022. India - 1201234 NPA 01-03-2021

All That R. C. C. Super Structure bearing Flat No. FF-3 admeasuring 58.50 Sq. Mt. on the Fourth Floor in Building No. 2 ?Nand Apartment? together with structure with 2.514%  undivided shares and interest in piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 

144 to 161 total admeasuring 2145.54 Sq. Mt. in the layout of Indraprastha Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. out of Kh. No. 93 and 95, Mouza: Bhamti, CTS No. 38, Sheet No. 259/36/11/260/19, Corporation House No. 4197/146/FF/3, Ward No. 75 within 

the limit of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur:-   EAST  : Nallah WEST  : Road NORTH    : Road Opp. duplex SOUTH    : Agney layout

#N/A

142 Surat Gujarat Salendrakumar Mishra HARIRAM VARMA PLOT NO 71, RADHE RESIDENCY, OPP APPLE VILLA FARM, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394350. India PLOT NO 204, D.K.NAGAR, NR MAHARANA CHOWK, B/H ASPASS MANDIRE,GODADRA,SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 1141273 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 71 admeasuring 52.61 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/71 admeasuring 43.99 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.57 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat.  The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East  : Society 

Internal Road. West : Adj. Plot No. 46. North : Adj. Plot No. 72.              South : Adj. Plot No. 70.

SALENDRAKUMAR MISHRA

143 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu Manikandan B - 48A, , PANAMARATHUPATTI, uthangarai, keelkuppam, krishnagiri, Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu - 636902. India - 607309 NPA 29-01-2023

All that piece and parcel of land with building in Krishnagiri  Registration District, Uthangarai Sub Registration District, Uthangarai Taluk  Item No:1 Keelkuppam vil lage Natham Survey No.44/9B2 in this New sub division survey no.44/24,dry 88 square 

meters on 947 square feet vacant land and bounded as on the east-raja,sarathi vacant site,West ?S.No.44/25 Rani?s gift property , North ?Perumal Tears house, South ?CC Road in between 947 square meter of vacant land. This property comes under 

vil lage panchayat l imits keelkuppam vil lage, union council of uthangarai. Item No:2 Keelkuppam Village Natham Survey No.44/9B2 in this New Sub Division Survey No.44/24, dry 88 square meters on 796 square feet vacant land and bounded as on the 

east ? S.No.44/24 Rani?s Gift property , west ?C.Ponnan vacant site, North ?Perumal Tears House, South- CC Road in between 947 square meter of vacant land. These Properties comes under vil lage panchayat l imits keelkuppam vil lage, union council of 

uthangarai. All the 02 item properties totally measuring about 1743 square feet land and RCC roof residential building constructed thereon and with all rights thereof to the property.

RANI B

144 Surat Gujarat Rakesh Kumar Mishra UMASHANKAR DUBEY PLOT NO 72, RADHE RESIDENCY, OPP APPLE VILLA FARM, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394530. India 351, RAJIVNAGAR ZUPADPATTI, UMARVADA, BOMBAY MARKET SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 1230892 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 72 admeasuring 52.61 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/72 admeasuring 43.99 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.57 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat.  The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East         : 

Society Internal Road. West : Adj. Plot No. 45. North : Adj. Plot No. 73.              South : Adj. Plot No. 71.

RAKESH KUMAR MISHRA

145 Mayiladuthurai Tamil Nadu Robert Francis M SARATH BABU A 2/1 MANTHAI, ANNAVASAL, ANNAVASAL, ARANGAKUDI, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609302. India 2/39A, , EAST STREET, VADAKUDI, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609302. India 1044578 NPA 29-07-2022
In Mayiladuthurai Registration District, Sembanarkoil Sub Registry Tharangambadi Taluk, Annavasal Vil lage, Manthai Street,Rs. No. 86/8 Extent 649 Sq.Mt Natham Manai With a RCC Building thereon. Door No.2/1 EB No. 250  Boundaries East     by 

Athinam Thoppu West   by Road and Amsam House Manai South  by Vaikkal North  by Athinam Thoppu
ROBERT FRANCIS M

146 Surat Gujarat Rinkesh Mishra UMASHANKAR DUBEY PLOT NO 70, RADHE RESIDENCY, OPP APPLE VILLA, HALDHARU KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394350. India 351, RAJIVNAGAR ZUPADPATTI, UMARVADA, BOMBAY MARKET SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 1320005 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 70 admeasuring 52.61 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/70 admeasuring 43.99 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.57 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat.  The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East         : 

Society Internal Road. West : Adj. Plot No. 47. North : Adj. Plot No. 71.              South : Adj. Plot No. 69.

RINKESH MISHRA

147 Coonoor Tamil Nadu Nawab Jan A RAGHU P WARD NO 4, ANNAI INDIRA NAGAR, WELLINGTON, WELLINGTON CANTONEMENT, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643231. India DOOR No V/37, , LOURTHUPURAM, WELLINGTON, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643231. India 590843 NPA 28-02-2022

Registration District  : The Nilgiris  Registration Sub-Dist.  : Coonoor  Vil lage    : Coonoor  Panchayat    : Wellington Cantonment  Locality    : Boys Company Old S.F.No.   : 6/2 New R.S.No.   : 6/2A1A Extent : a piece of land, an extent of Ac.0.04¼ cents 

and RCC House building thereon, situated on the,    BOUNDARIES     North  : Land belonging to Venugopal;     South  : Land belonging to Ramaswamy     East    : Property belonging to St.Ann?s Convent    West   : Property belonging to Stephen    to the 

extent of Ac.0.04¼ of land and RCC Housing Building thereon, together with all the appurtenance thereof, with its rights in the Roads within the Limits of Wellington Cantonment, Coonoor.

NAWAB JAN A

148 Dombivli Maharastra Murgesan Muniyan Lingttaar CHINNATHAMBI NARAYANASAMY 001, SAINATH NAGAR, NEAR EKVEERA SCHOOL, CUSTOM ROAD TROMBAY, MUMBAI, Thane, Maharashtra - 400088. India 09, E SECTOR C 1 LINE, CHETTA CAMP, T F NAGAR, TROMBAY MUMBAI, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra - 400088. India 1682680 NPA 01-05-2022

Flat No. 205, on the 2nd floor, area admeasuring about 540 Sq. fts., Built-Up, in the building known as Mamata Mohan Residency, constructed on land bearing Old Survey No.69/2B Paiki, Plot No. 6 and New Survey no. 473 Hissa No. 6, admeasuring 483 

Sq. Mtrs., Assessment Rs.48-30Ps. , lying being situated at Vil lage Neral, Taluka Karjat, Dist- Raigad, within the Limits of Grampanchayat Neral, within the limits of the Sub- Registrar of Assurances at Karjat, and Registration District Raigad  Schedule of 

Flat East - Lobby and Flat no 206 West - Flat no 204 North - Internal Road South - Lobby and Flat no 201 and 202  Schedule of Land East - Internal Road West - Land Bearing Survey No. 69/2A South - Plot No. 5 North - Internal Road.

MURGESAN MUNIYAN LINGTTAAR

149 Dombivli Maharastra Chinnathambi Narayanasamy MURGESAN MUNIYAN LINGTTAAR 09, E SECTOR C 1 LINE, CHETTA CAMP, T F NAGAR, TROMBAY MUMBAI, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 400088. India 001, SAINATH NAGAR, NEAR EKVEERA SCHOOL, CUSTOM ROAD TROMBAY, MUMBAI, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400088. India 1375065 NPA 30-01-2021

Flat No. 206, on the 2nd floor, area admeasuring about 540 Sq. fts., Built-Up, in the building known as Mamata Mohan Residency, constructed on land bearing Old Survey No.69/2B Paiki, Plot No. 6 and New Survey no. 473 Hissa No. 6, admeasuring 483 

Sq. Mtrs., Assessment Rs.48-30Ps., lying being situated at Vil lage Neral, Taluka Karjat, Dist-Raigad, within the Limits of Grampanchayat Neral, within the limits of the Sub-Registrar of Assurances at Karjat, and Registration District Raigad  Schedule of Flat 

East - Open space West - Flat no.203 North - Flat no.205 South - Duck and Staircase  Schedule of Land East - Internal Road West - Land Bearing  Survey No. 69/2A South - Plot No. 5 North - Internal Road

CHINNATHAMBI NARAYANASAMY

150 Kolkata West Bengal Nemai Chand Haldar - PURBA KAMARPUKURIA, PURBA KAMARPUKURIA, UREL CHANDPUR, UREL CHANDPUR, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743355. India - 869572 NPA 29-07-2022

Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 03 Sataks equivalent to 01 Cottah 13 Chittacks 00 Sq.ft, (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza - Khatsara, J.L No. 10, R.S. no. 259 

comprised in R.S. Dag No. 1290 under R.S. Khatian no.259 corresponding to LR. Khatian no. 1981 within.the limits of Dakhin Barasat Gram Panchayet,P.S-Jaynagar, District-South 24 Parganas, which is butted and bounded by: On the North: By 

6'Common Passage; On the South: By Land of Sambhu Charan Sardar; On the East: By Land of Mukunda Sardar; On the West: By Land of Niranjan Sardar.

ANGUR HALDAR

151 Yelahanka Karnatakka Prashanth Shivashankar SOORYAKANTHA SHETTY NO.70, LAKSHMI VENKATESHWARA NILAYA, 5TH MAIN, 24TH A CROSS, KARESANDRA, BSK 2ND STAGE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560070. India 1-107 B, NEAR NHP SCHOOL, KUNDAPUR TALUK HALNAD, UDUPI, Udupi, Karnataka - 576211. India 9907773 NPA 30-12-2020
All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Site no. 30, in Khatha no. 324, formed in Re Sy no. 324, Old Sy no. 156/44 situated at Hulimangala Village, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore Urban district, measuring East to West 50 

feet and North to South 30 feet, totally measuring 1500 Sq feet, now comes under the limits of Hulimangala Village panchayath. And bounded on: East by : Road; West by : Site Nos 31 and 28; North by : Site no. 29; South by : Private property.
PRASHANTH SHIVASHANKAR

152 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Mahalakshmi R Solomon G 36/11, , Radial house, Anna nagar west, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600101. India 7320, , TNHB, Ayapakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600077. India 5545460 NPA 01-05-2022

I. SCHEDULE  PLOT NO.243.  All that Piece and Parcel of Land bearing Plot No.243, Sri Ram Nagar, Nemili Vil lage, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District ? 602 105, Land Measuring an extent of 2400Sq.Ft, Comprised in Old Survey Nos.178/1, 

178/7, 178/8 and 178/9,Patta No.5891, as per Patta New Survey No.178/1A1C, 178/7C, 178/8A2and 178/9A2, Situated at No.51, Nemili Vil lage, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, and being bounded on the;   North by : Plot No.244,  South 

by : 30 Feet Road,  East by : 20 Feet Road,  West by : Plot No.242, Admeasuring East to west on the Northern side : 60Sq.Feet  East to west on the Southern side : 60Sq.Feet  North to South on the Eastern side : 40Sq.Feet North to south on the Western 

side : 40Sq.Feet Two Items Total Extent : 4800 Sq.Ft. Situated within the Registration District of Kancheepuram Chennai and Sub-Registration District ofSriperumbudur. PLOT NO.244.  All that Piece and Parcel of Vacant Land bearing Plot No.244, Sri 

Ram Nagar, Nemili Vil lage, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District ? 602 105, Land Measuring an extent of 2400 Sq.Ft, Comprised in Old Survey Nos.178/1, 178/7, Patta No.5890, as per Patta New Survey No.178/1A1B and 178/7B, Situated at 

No.51,Nemili Vil lage, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, and being bounded on the;   North by : Plot No.245,  South by : Plot No.243,  East by : 20 Feet Road,  West by : Plot No.241, Admeasuring East to west on the Northern side : 60 Sq.Feet  

East to west on the Southern side : 60 Sq.Feet  North to South on the Eastern side : 40 Sq.Feet North to south on the Western side : 40 Sq.Feet  Situated within the Registration District of Kancheepuram Chennai and Sub-Registration District of 

Sriperumbudur.

Mahalakshmi R

153 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu A P Ganesan G MURUGAN NO 3/38, , THIRUMURUGAN NAGAR, MADHAVARAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600060. India 245 6TH UNIT, , MADHAVARAM MILK COLONY, MADHAVARAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600051. India 1848940 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Plot No. 38 part, Thirumurugan Nagar, M.R.H. Road, Madhavaram, Chennai  600 060, measuring to an extent of 601 Sq.ft., of land, comprised in Survey No. 452/1 part, as per Patta No. 5015, New 

Survey No. 452/1A1A1A2 part, as per New Patta No. 793, New S. No. 5/2, Ward No. B, Block No. 9, situated at Madhavaram Village and Taluk, Thiruvallur District, being bounded on the   North by  - Plot No. 39 South by  - Property allotted to 

Radhakrishnan in the     E Schedule of the Partition Deed. East by  - 24 feet Road West by  - Plot No. 37  Ad measuring  East to West on the Northern side  - 46  feet East to West on the Southern side  - 43  feet North to South on the Eastern side  - 9.9  feet  

North to South on the Western side  - 17.3  feet  Within the Registration District North Chennai and Sub Registration District of Madhavaram

A P GANESAN

154 Satara Maharastra Ulhas Jagannath Shikhare - H.NO.109 / 1, SANGAM MAHULI, KSHETRA  MAHULI, SATARA, Satara, Maharashtra - 415004. India - 626266 NPA 30-08-2021

Nature and description of the property / properties offered as security.  All the piece and parcel of Grampanchayat Milkat No. 109/1, a house property built up with stones, bricks  cement, admeasuring 16.72 sqr.mtrs. i.e.180 sqr.fts on first floor, and a RCC 

house admeasuring 37.63 sqr.mtrs. i.e. 405 sqr.fts. on first floor of vil lage mauje Sangam Mahuli, Tal-  Dist-Satara  Area admeasuring 286.24 sqr.mtrs. out of Grampanchayat Milkat No.109 is bounded as East    - Open space owned by Mr.Namdev Baji 

Sawant.  South - Grampanchayat Road  West - Open space owned by Mr.Rambhau Shridhar Ghamande  North - Grampanchayat Road.  Granchayat Milkat No. 109/1 is bounded as - East    - Property of Mr.Namdev Baji Sawant.  South - Grampanchayat 

Road  West   - Property of Mr.Rambhau Shridhar Ghamande North - Property of Mr.Randive

ULHAS JAGANNATH SHIKHARE

155 Kolkata West Bengal Subhankar Dutta - GROUND FLOOR, BHATENDRA KALIBATI, RAJARHAT, NEAR RADHA KRISHNA MANDIR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700135. India - 607271 NPA 01-03-2021

Description of Land:ALL THAT piece and parcel of land measuring about 1 Cottahs 9 Chittacks 19 sq. ft. be the same a little more or less comprised in Mouza - Bhatenda, J.L. No. 28, R.S. No. 50, Touzi No. 2998, appertaining to R.S. Khatian No. 234, 

L.R. khatian No. 4244, under C.S. Dag No.323, R.S. and L.ljt. Dag No. 222, P.S. Rajarhat, within the local l imits of Rajarhat-Bishnupur I Gram Panchayat, District 24 Parganas (North) which is butted and bounded as On the North : By 14 Feet Wide 

Common Passage; On the South : By Part of R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 222 ;On the East : By Property of R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 221; On the West : By 14 Feet Wide Common pssage. Description of Flat:ALL THAT Flat being No. G-l on the Ground Floor, 

measuring about 350 sq. ft. super built up area in the building known as ?SAMRIDDHI APARTMENT? under P.S. Rajarhat,within the local l imits of Rajarhat-Bishnupur I Gram Panchayat, District North 24 Parganas.

SUBHANKAR DUTTA

156 Surat Gujarat Santosh Narayan Avadkar PRAKASH MAGANBHAI PARMAR Plot No.103, Aradhana Green Velly-1, Bs. Gokuldham Residency, Nr.Tantithaiya Railway Fatak, Tantithaiya, Surat, Gujarat - 394315. India A-4/204, SHYAM VATIKA, DELADAVA DINDOLI, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1597570 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No. 103 admeasuring about 44.65 sq.mtrs [ After KJP Known as Block No. 283/103 admeasuring 44.65 sq.mtrs ] together with undivided proportionate share in Common Road and COP admeasuring 26.25 

sq.mtrs at Aaradhana Green Valley Vibhag-1 situated on the land bearing Rev.S.No. 359/2A its Block No. 283 of Vil lage: Tantithaiya, Sub District Palsana, District Surat.  The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East  : Society Internal Road. West : Plot No. 

116. North : Plot No. 102. South : Plot No. 104.

SANTOSH NARAYAN AVADKAR

157 Nagpur Maharastra Kailash Katare - Nangi Chowk, Sardar Nagar, Tumsar, Gilha Bhandara, Bhandara, Maharashtra - 441912. India - 1177276 NPA 29-11-2022
All that piece and parcel of land bearing House No. 111/1 and 111/2 (103 old) admeasuring 108 Sq. Mt. Out of C.T.S. No. 415, Sheet No. 23 of Mouza : Tumsar, Sardar Nagar within the limit of Tumsar Municipal Council Tah. Tumsar and Dist. Bhandara 

and bounded as under :-  East              : House of Janglya Dhivar West             : House of Balram Aatmaram Mankar North            : Road South           : House of Mohandas Nikhade and Road
Chindhabai Katare

158 Porur Tamil Nadu Deepak Ramkumar GEETHA J NEW NO 14, OLD NO 55/2, , CHINNABABU STREET, NAMMALWARPET, PERUMBUR BARRACKS, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600012. India 58/13, , 15TH CROSS STREET, MKB NAGAR, VYASARPADI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600039. India 3013465 NPA 29-10-2022

SCHEDULE ?A                        All the piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot no 492B,measuring an extent of 2590 sq.ft in survey no 623 in that Approval CMDA TP NO -73/2018/F2 situated in No -492/B, Gangai Street, Poompozhil 

Nagar,Kovilpathagai Vil lage, Avadin Taluk, Thiruvallur District,   BOUNDED ON THE North by  : Plot no -492A South by  : 50 feet road East by     : Plot No -559A West by   : 8 feet lane   ADMEASURING East To West on the Northern Side ?64 feet East To 

West on the Southern Side ? 76 feet  North To South on the Eastern Side ?44 feet North To South on the Western Side -30 feet Situated within the Registration Sub ?District of Ambattur and Registration District of Chennai South.                                                                                                

SCHEDULE ? B                                                                       ( PROPERTY TO BE CONVEYED )  496 SQ.FT undivided share of land in Schedule ?A property.                                                                                 SCHUDULE ?C                                                                     

( BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED ) 1006 sq.ft of flat in Ground Floor, in Schedule ?A property bearing Flat No-G1, IN Mithra apartment.

DEEPAK RAMKUMAR

159 Mayiladuthurai Tamil Nadu Baskaran K Senthil M 170, , Thambikkunallanpattinam, Keezhananjilnadu Mayiladuthurai, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609001. India 15/4, , Cutcherry Road, Mayiladuthurai, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609003. India 2171751 NPA 29-08-2022

All that piece and parcel of land and Building already  Construted thereon at Mayiladuthurai Registration District, Mayiladuthurai Joint 1 Sub Registry, Mayiladuthurai Taluk, Mayiladuthurai Town, Keezha Nanjilnadu, Thambikkunallanpattinam, Ward 

No.8, Block No.15, Sarapoji Nagar Plot No.28. Manai Measurement:-                                        East to West Northern Side 55.5 Ft., Southern Side 54 Ft.,                                        South to North both Side 34 Ft., BOUNDARIES:-                          East     of  

Plot No.25,                          West   of  Keezhananjilnadu Vellazha  Street,                          South of  Plot No.27,                          North of  plot No.29.

Baskaran K

160 Davangere Karnatakka Dilipkumar T RAJU R P CHAMPAKANAGR, SAKLESHPUR, HASSAN, HASSAN, Davangere, Karnataka - 573134. India DOOR NO 1780/B-82, 1ST MAIN 7TH CROSS, NEAR ANJANEYA TEMPLE VINAYAKA BADAVANE, DAVANAGERE, Davangere, Karnataka - 577005. India 1396906 NPA 29-10-2022
All that piece and parcel of Vacant Site formed in Re. Survey No. 166 and 167 of Chikkulikere Village, Channagiri Tq. Davanagere Dist., situated at Chikkulikere vil lage, Channagiri Tq. within the limits of Ajj ihall i vil lage Panchayath as follows:-E-Swathu 

No. 151200105100320913,  Panchayath Khata No. 1332/36, Measurement in Meter 15X12.20=183.00 Sq.Meters and  bounded by: East: Site No.45,  West: Road, North: Site no.37,  South: Sy.No.165.
DILIPKUMAR T

161 Borivali Maharastra Sunil Anandprasad Mishra SANDEEP OMPRAKASH MEHROLIA FLAT NO. 301, KGN APPARTMENT, VINDHYAVASINI NAGAR, MOREGAON, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra - 401209. India 104, OM ASHHIRWAD APT, ACHOLE ROAD, NALASOPARA EAST, Palghar, Maharashtra - 401209. India 2905070 NPA 01-05-2022
Flat No. 405, admeasuring 41.84 Sq. Mtrs. (Built up area), on the 4th Floor, in the building known as ?Siddhivinayak Plaza APT?, Constructed on land bearing Survey no. 53, Hissa No. 2, Survey No. 76, Hissa No. 1, admeasuring H. R. 0-06-1 lying being 

and situated at Vil lage More, Nallasopara East, Taluka Vasai, District Palghar, within the area of Sub Registrar at Vasai.
SUNIL ANANDPRASAD MISHRA

162 Banashankari Karnatakka Pandu Kumar Reddy AVINASH ACHARYA 18, , D CROSS N3RD BLOCK 2ND STAGE, NAGARBHAVI, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560072. India NO 78, , 5TH MAIN ROAD MALAGALA MAIN ROAD, RAMAKRISHNA LAYOUT, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560091. India 4097857 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Site No.05, formed in property No.9/P1, khatha No.283, Situated at Hagaduru Village, Krishnarajapuram Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, Bangalore, now the property comes under the administrative 

jurisdiction of Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, now at Vijayanagar, 11th Cross Road, Hagaduru, Whitefield, Bangalore -560 066, measuring East to West : 40 feet and North to South : 27 feet, in all 1080 Sq.Ft., and bounded on the ::   East by : 

Property belongs to Smt. Nagarathnamma West by : 20 Feet Road North by : Site No. 04 South by : Site Nos. 6,7,8,9 and 10

PANDU KUMAR REDDY

163 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Jetta Lakshmi Narayana NERELLA RAMESH 7-7-332, CHANDRAMOULI NAGAR, MALLIKARJUNA PET 3RD LINE, AMARAVATHI ROAD, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522007. India 4-15-113, AMARAVATHI ROAD, BHARATH PET 8TH LINE, GUNTUR, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522002. India 1829081 NPA 01-05-2022

Schedule of the property covered in Un-Regd. Agreement of Sale, Dt.04.09.2019.  Guntur District, Narasaraopet Regd. Dist., Chilakaluripet Sub- Dist., Edlapadu Village Panchayathi Area, Edlapadu Village, D.No.244, in an extent of Ac.9.80 Cents of 

Land, D.No.250/2C, 253, in an extent of Ac.2.60 Cents of land, in which total an extent of Ac.11.86 Cents of land, "Sri Pallavi Estates van i White City" in which an extent of 288 Sq. Yds of site as Plot No.48 as per the Approved Layout vide 

L.P.No.21/08/G, near Dr.No.6-110 is being bounded by:                                                       East : 33 Ft Wide Road.                                             : 36'  South : Property covered in Plot No.49.                 : 72' West : Property covered in Plot No.57.                  

:36'  North : Property covered in Plot No.47.                 :72'

JETTA LAKSHMI NARAYANA

164 Surat Gujarat Samadhan Ramlal Patil Sanjog Arun Patil PLOT NO 213, SHREE VALLABH RESIDENCY, HALDHARU NR APPLE VILLA FARM, KAMREJ SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394310. India Plot No. 157, Ambar Vatika Residency, vil lage Bagumara, Sub District Palsana Surat, Surat, Gujarat - 394315. India 1203274 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.213 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.212. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.214. On or towards East by   : Adj. Internal Road of Society    On 

or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.258.

SAMADHAN RAMLAL PATIL

165 Trivandrum Kerala Christudas J R BEENA SHERIN R J Bethel Bhavan, Ashanvilayil, kazhivoor, thiruvananthapuram, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695526. India THANNININNA KUZHIVILA, ASHRAYA NIVAS, VENGAPOTTA, KANJIRAMKULAM, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695526. India 811244 NPA 30-10-2021
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Old.Sy.No.19/7, 19/8, Re.Sy.No.135/23/2, Block No.16, of Kottukal Vil lage, Neyyatinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 02.22 ares of land with building.  Boundaries :-  East :- Property of 

Suresh West :- Property of Lalin Raj North :- Property of Johns South :- Road.
CHRISTUDAS J R

166 Surat Gujarat Vinod Virbhan Somvanshi PRAVINBHAI LAHUBHAI SONWANE 216, Shree Vallabh Residency, Nr Apple Villa Farm Haldharu, Kamrej, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India 101, SILICON RESIDENCY, JOLVA, KADODARA, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1209164 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.216 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.215. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.217. On or towards East by   : Adj. Internal Road of Society    On 

or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.255.

VINOD VIRBHAN SOMVANSHI

167 Mangalore Karnatakka Ranjan N R - Door No 2-10-778/22,, Sri durga parameshwari, Nodu Bhatta Gudda, Bejai Mangalore, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 575004. India - 2358143 NPA 28-02-2022

Description of the Property Non-Agricultural immovable Property held on Warg rigth  situated in Padavu Village of Mangalore Taluk, and within the limts of  Mangalore City Corporation and within the registration Sub -District of Mangalore City, and 

comprising in R.S .No.                    Kissam                    Extent  A-C                                                              9-2                           Converted              0-03.73 (Out of 10 Cents ) Asper RTC S No 9-2P  Along with a house bearing Door No 1-24/7 and together 

with a right of way and other mamool and easementary rights appurtenant thereto.  Boundaries:   North - Portion of the same Sub Division  South - Portion of the same Sub Division                         East        - Road in the same Sub Division                          

West      - Portion of the same Sub Division

Ranjan N R

168 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Damarla Sivakumar cheruku krishna 1-294, PEDDAPARIMI, PEDDAPARIMI, THULLURU, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522236. India 4-5/1, , DODDA DEVARAPAD, KRISHNA, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh - 521170. India 545093 NPA 30-12-2020
Guntur Dist., Tadikonda Sub-Dist., within Village and Panchayat area of Pedaparimi Village D.No.96/1, Block No.2, nearby Door No.29 on southern side an extent of 135 Sq. yards of site and R.C.C. daba house therein which is being bounded by: East : 

Panchayat Bazar South: House site of Chinthalcrindi Srinu alias Srinivasa Rao West : Property of Bhavanam Ramachandra Reddy and others North: House site of Kolli Veera Reddy
DAMARLA NIRMALA

169 Surat Gujarat Devganiya Vinodbhai Jethabhai DEVGANIYA VITHALBHAI JETHABHAI 502 H 2 BUILDING, STAR GALAXY, NR SUAGE TRITMENT PLANT VARIYAV, CHHAPRABHATHA ROAD SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India Plot No 45, Bajarang Nagar, Variyav, Amroli Surat, Surat, Gujarat - 394520. India 2179302 NPA 01-05-2022

All right title and interest in Flat No.502 Built Up area admeasuring 42.24 Sq. mtrs on 5th  Floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of H/2 Building of   Star Galaxy constructed on the land bearing Block No.1316 

(Rev.S.No.1359) admeasuring 2-24-75 sq.mtrs Preliminary Town Planning Scheme No.36 (Variav), O.P. No.56, Final Plot No.54 admeasuring 14608.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Variav, Sub District Taluka Adajan, District Surat  and Flat No.H-2-502 Surrounded 

by  on or towards North  by  : Road on or towards South  by  : Flat No.H/2-503 on or towards East  by     : Flat No.H/3-501 on or towards West by  : Flat No.H/2-501

DEVGANIYA VINODBHAI JETHABHAI

170 Hosur Tamil Nadu Sameer A Harish Kumar P Block No F, F4, KIADB Quarter, Chandapura, Bommasandra Industrial Estate,, Bangalore, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560099. India Door No 25/6, Kalaegunda nagar, Old Krishnagiri Road, Hosur, Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu - 635109. India 837882 NPA 01-05-2022

All the piece and parcel of land in PUNUGANDODDI VILLAGE of Kelavarapalli Taraff of Hosur Taluk, Sub Registration District of Hosur and  attached to the Registration District of Krishnagiri of Krishnagiri District, and Union Council of Hosur.  1. SURVEY 

NUMBER: 33/1, Dry Ext.Hec.0.14.0 in Ac. 0.34 cents  Asst Rs.0.30 np  2. SURVEY NUMBER: 33/2, Dry Ext.Hec.0.07.5 in Ac. 0.19 cents  Asst Rs.0.15 np  3. SURVEY NUMBER: 39/10-B, Dry Ext.Hec.0.41.0,in Ac.1.01 cents  Asst Rs.0.80np . 4. SURVEY 

NUMBER: 39/11, Dry Ext.Hec.0.98.5 in Ac.2.44 cents Asst Rs.0.80 in this New Sub Division Survey No. 39/11A extent of Ac.2.16 Cents and situated within the following boundaries:-  East  : Kelavarapalli Panchayat Road West  : Land belonging  to Suresh  

Varma North  : Land Belonging  to Puttamma South  : Remaining land in the same Sy No.39/11(Part). 5. SURVEY NUMBER: 39/10-A, Dry Ext.Hec.0.34.5, in Ac.0.85 cents  Asst Rs.0.74 np . The above said Item Nos. 1 to 5 measuring a total extent of  Ac. 

4.55 cents which has been converted into an  approved  layout approved by the Hosur New Town Development Authority, Hosur  vide Approval No.03/2015 known as ?SWARNABHOOMI MEADOWS? comprising various house sites  out of this the Eastern 

Portion of Plot No. 30 measuring :-  East to West on Northern Side           :  20 feet  East to West on Southern Side          :  20 feet North to South on Eastern Side         :  50 feet North to South on Western Side        :  50 feet  Total an area of 1000 Sq.Feet 

land together with building and building to be constructed thereon, comprising the Eastern Portion of Plot No. 30 is situated within the following boundaries:   EAST BY : Plot no 29; WEST BY  : Remaining Portion of Plot No.30 NORTH BY  : Plot no.23  

SOUTH BY : 30 Feet Road  (The above said property is comprised in Survey Number 39/11A)

Sameer A

171 Borivali Maharastra Rajesh Devnarayan Gosavi SHRIRAM OMPRAKASH JAISWAL E 402 , Sai Appartment, Akash Nagar, Near Star Apprt, Axis Bank, Nallasopara, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 401209. India ROOM NO. 5, DHARAMA NAGAR SOCIETY, CHAWL NO. 5 , CHAWL NO. 2, VIRAR RD., Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra - 401209. India 2126360 NPA 01-07-2020
Flat No. 307 admeasuring 490 Sq.ft (super built up area) on 3rd floor, in building known as Shree Shubham Co-operative Housing society ltd, constructed on  survey no. 37/1, plot no. 9, situated at vil lage Sopara, Taluka Vasai, district Palghar, within the 

area of sub registrar of Assurance at Vasai Taluka.
RAJESH DEVNARAYAN GOSAVI

172 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu T Bharathiraja T BABURAMESHKUMAR D NO 220, , SAKTHI NAGAR, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638452. India D NO 35, , DR VEKATRAMAN ST, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638452. India 2303737 NPA 28-02-2023

Gobichettipalayam RD, Gobichettipalayam Joint II SRD, Gobi Taluk, Kaligiyam B vil lage, New S.F.N0.338/5, punjai hectare 0.12.0, (old S.F.No.29D) for this punjai acre 0.29 ¾ , New S.F.No.339/8 punjai hectare 0.25.5. (old S.F.No.29E, 20E) for this 

punjai acre 0.63, New S.F.No.338/4, punjai hectare 0.11.5, (old S.F.No.20C1 and 29D) for this punjai acre 0.28 ½  and New S.F.N0.338/7 punjai hectare 0.21.0, (old S.F.No.29E) for this punjai acre 0.51 ¾  totally punjai acre 1.73 divided into house sites 

and named as Tamil Nagar and got approval from Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning under fi le No. 7190/2017  and as per Regularization Scheme 194/2018 and Regularization Layout No. 156/2018 in this Site No.26 admeasuring an extent 

of 988 sq.ft. (91.78 sq.mtr) bounded on the   East of 23 feet width north south layout road,  West of S.F.No.338/9,  South of site No.25,  North of Site No.27   Linear Measurement  East West on the northern side 33 ¼  feet,  East West on the southern side 

37 feet,  North South on eastern side 28 ¼  feet,  North South on western side 28 feet  with mamool pathway and the right to use all the roads in the layout. .  The property comprised in R.S.No.338/8.

J ANANTHI

173 Satara Maharastra Rohit Abaso Nibalkar BELOSHE SHIVAJI S 0, A/P -BORGAON BUDRUK, BORGAON BUDRUK, WAI, Satara, Maharashtra - 412802. India 0, BELOSHI, BELOSHI, DAPAWADI ,JAWALI, Satara, Maharashtra - 412805. India 2200354 NPA 01-05-2022

All the piece and parcel of Flat No. S-4, saleable area admeasuring 50.74 Sq.Mtr. i.e 546.00 Sq.Fts. , its Carpet area admeasuring 32.10 sqr.mtrs. and parking area admeasuring 13.94 sqr.mtrs. i.e. 150 sqr.fts. (including staircase  passage) having 

Bedroom, Hall, Kitchen, Balcony, Toilet , bathroom  on the Second floor constructed in  over the building known as ?SHREE HOMES? which is located on the area admeasuring 961.87 sqr.mtrs of NA Plot nos. 9, 10, 11 , 12 of R.S.No. 88/2B, having its 

Grampanchayat Milkat No.1282/33, situated within the local Jurisdiction of vil lage Saidapur, Tal-  Dist-Satara.-    Plot nos. 9, 10, 11, 12 are collectively bounded as ?   East ?  Saidapur-Malwadi Road  South ? Plot no.13 of approved Lay-out Plan  West ? 

Lake , Plot no.8 of approved Lay-out Plan  North ? 6 Mtr wide road of approved Lay-out Plan   Flat No. S-4 is bounded as ?   East ? Passage , Flat No.S-7  South ? Flat No.S-3  West ? Open space  North ? Flat No. S-5

ROHIT ABASO NIBALKAR

174 Surat Gujarat Parth Manishbhai Pancholi PARESHBHAI NATVARLAL PANCHOLI Flat No.P-303, 3rd Floor, STAR GARDEN, NR RADHIKA RESIDENCY, VARIYAV, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India Flat No. B7 F202, Sanskar Residency, Kosad Cross Road, Kosad, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India 1976203 NPA 28-09-2022

All right title and interest in Flat No.303 admeasuring 60.40 Sq. Mtrs built up area as per Sanction Plan on 3rd floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of P Building of Star Garden  constructed on the land bearing Block 

No.1276 admeasuring 7016.00 sq.mtrs and Block No.1279 admeasuring 9632.00 sq.mtrs , T.P. Scheme No.36 (variyav), Original Plot No.29 and 31, Final Plot No.30 admeasuring 4561.00 sq.mtrs and Final Plot No.32 admeasuring 6262.00 sq.mtrs. of 

Revenue Survey No.1341 and 1345 of  Vil lage Variyav, Sub District Adajan, District Surat.  and Building No.P surrounded by  on or towards North  by  : Internal Road on or towards South  by  : Flat No.P-304 on or towards East  by     : Open Space on or 

towards West by  : Flat No.P-302

Parth Manishbhai Pancholi

175 Salem Tamil Nadu Mathankumar S SanthoshKumar V D.no 4/211/1, , Erummaippatti, Kammampatti Post Vellar Mettur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636451. India D.no 3/194, Kammampatty, Mettur Vellar Salem, Vellar Salem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636451. India 1333152 NPA 29-07-2022

In Salem Dist Salem West Reg Mecheri Sub Reg Dist ,Mettur Taluk Vellar Vil lage,Erumapalayam,S.NO 290/1,Punja acre 5.80,Asst Rs 9.10,out of this an extent of 2847 sq.ft of land is related to this description The boundaries and measurements for the 

same are:  West of 10 feet North-South road;  East of the land belonged to Jaganathan and Sankar;  South of the land belonged  to Muthammal;  North of the plot belonged to Sakthivel;   Within the above boundaries are measuring North-South 73 feet; 

East West Northen side 36 feet,Southern side 42 feet, Totall ing 2847 Sqft of land infull and with RC C Terraced building and with all the fittings of the above building and with all pathway rights and easementary rights annexed thereto .The above 

described Property situated within the limit of Vellar panchyat and Mecheri Panchyat union as per present Re-Survey Patta no 1391 S.NO 290/1C1C and the D.no for the above property is D.no 5/151,Tax Asst No 1088

Lakshmi S

176 Ahmedabad Gujarat Sandip Arvindbhai Tade - 542-3352, GUJARAT HOUSING BOARD, BEHIND BAPUNAGAR POLICE STATION, BAPUNAGAR, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380024. India - 1542539 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 301, Block No. E-2, 3rd Floor, admeasuring 51.91 Sq. Mtrs. construction area with 18.80 Sq. Mtrs. undivided share along with total construction thereon in the scheme known as "Sadguru Sanidhya" on the part of the 

Land held by Om Construction Co. bearing Revenue Survey No. 486/1, F.P. No. 128/1 of T.P.S. No. 119 (Nikol), Mauje Nikol, Taluka City, District -Sub District Ahmedabad. The said property is bounded by:- EAST :- Block No. F/2 WEST :- Passage NORTH 

:- Society's road SOUTH :- Flat No. E/2-302

PRANJALI ASHOKBHAI DHADVE

177 Vellore Tamil Nadu Mohammad Samsad MOHAMMED UMAR NIZAMI M DOOR NO 1/F, MOHAMEDPURA, 1ST STREET, 4TH LANE, AMBUR, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 635802. India DOOR NO 24, NATRAJPURAM, MARIAMMAN KOIL STREET, AMBUR, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 635802. India 1914261 NPA 01-04-2021

Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, Ambur Sub-District, Ambur Town, Ward-C, Block No.24, Mohammedpura Mosque 1st Street, 4th Lane Street, Natham Old S.No.393/2B, Old T.S.No.62, New T.S.No.62/2, D.No.1/F, in this a land bounded on   

South by    Mohammedpura Mosque 1st Street, 4th Lane Street,  North by   property belongs to Kathoonbi and V.Anwarkhan,  East by      house bearing D.No.15 belongs to Hussain and Siraj,  West by    house bearing D.No.15-B belongs to Jabbar and 

P.M.Ghouse,  in this East to West 22 1/2 feet,       North to South 30 feet,  in total 675 Square feet and constructions and service connections situated therein.

MOHAMMAD SAMSAD

178 Surat Gujarat Kishan Kumar AMARNATH RAMCHANDRA RAVAT PLOT NO 117 GROUND FLOOR, SANTOSHI NAGAR, NR PRIYANKA TOWNSHIP, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India PLOT NO 45, SAHAJANAND SOCIETY, NAVAGAM DINDOLI, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1247762 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.280 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.279. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.281. On or towards East by   : Adj. Internal Road of Society    On 

or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.289.

KISHAN KUMAR

179 Kolkata West Bengal Saurav Roy - JAGATPUR, CHARAKTALA, BAGUIATI, RAJARHAT GOPALPUR MUNICIPALITY, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700159. India - 1404078 NPA 29-07-2022

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 5 Cottahs 4 Chittacks be the same a little more or less, under Mouza - Jyangra, J.L. No. 16, R.S. No. 114, Touzi No. 3027, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 

641, under R.S. Khatian No. 530, corresponding to L.R. Dag No. 5130, under L.R. Khatian No. 5243, 5244 AND 5245, lying and situated at Municipal Holding Nos. 268/27 AND 181, Jagatpur Charaktala, P.S. Baguiati, Kolkata - 700059, Ward No. 19 

under Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation, District - North 24 Parganas, within the jurisdiction office of the A.D.S.R. Rajarhat, which is butted and bounded as following: BOUNDARIES: On the North:12'-6" wide Road, On the South: Malay Chakraborty 

AND Manabendra Chakraborty. On the East:Pradip Das AND Others ,On the West : Abani Majumder AND Joydev Mondal. AREA AND LOCATION: Flat on the 3rd Floor, Flat No. 3C, measuring an area of 636 Sq. Ft. (approx) super built up, Building known 

as "SAI APARTMENT", lying 85 situated at Holding Nos. 268/27 86 181, Jagatpur Charaktala, P.S. Baguiati, Kolkata - 700059, Ward No. 19 under Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation, District - North 24 Parganas.

SAURAV ROY

180 Panvel Maharastra Ravindra Dadaso Ghadage ANJALI SACHIN ADBAL RM NO 15 1 ST FLOOR, SUKAR MEHARBAN CHAWL, GAVDEVI POISAR KAJUPADA, KANDIVALI EAST, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 400101. India SHAHIR BHAU, , SATE NAGAR RC MARG, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400074. India 2600245 NPA 01-03-2021

Flat Premises No. 306, admeasuring about 442 sq. ft. of the Carpet area, in the 3rd Floor, in the A Wing, in the Building known as Shree Bhawan Apartment, constructed on land bearing Plot No.3B admeasuring 328.06 sq. mtrs. of Survey 

no.115/1+115/3+113/0 85 land bearing Plot no.5D admeasuring 82.00 sq. mtrs. of survey no.115/1+115/3+113/0 s, Situated at Vichumbe Taluka-Panvel, Dist. Raigad Schedule Of Flat: East- Internal Road and Indravalley Apartment West- Flat No 307 

and Lobby North- Flat No 305 South- C Wing Schedule Of Land: East Site - Road West Site - Vichumbe Gaon North Site - Garden South Site - Sai Sadan Building

RAVINDRA DADASO GHADAGE

181 Kolkata West Bengal Nikhil Saha - HATIARAN SOUTH, SARDAPALLY, SARDAPALLY, RAJARHAT GOPALPUR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700157. India - 1801196 NPA 28-02-2022

A. Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 02 Cottahs 10 Chittacks 00 Sq.ft. with a one storied building measuring about 1400 Sq.ft. lying and situate under Mouza- Hatiara, J.L. no. 14, Touzi no. 1074, R.S. no. 188 

comprised in R.S. and L.R. Dag no. 4407 under R.S. Khatian no. 1821 corresponding to L.R. Khatian no. 8614 within the limits of the previously Rajarhat-Gopalpur Municipality now Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation, under Holding no. R.G.M-

A/S/448/H/J, Hatiara, ward no. 11, P.S-New Town, District -North 24 Parganas. On the North: By 10' wide Common Passage; On the South: By property of Ajit Kumar Khan and Anjan Chakraborty; On the East: By Jyangra Mouza C.S. Dag no. 1751 and 

Hatiara Mouza R.S Dag no. 4426; On the West: By property of Smt. Bina Gupta.

NIKHIL SAHA

182 Surat Gujarat Kishor Suresh Jadhav KISHAN CHHOTU RATHOD Plot No.181, Yashvi Residency-2, Bs. Rahi Township, Nr.Gangadhara, Kareli, Surat, Gujarat - 394310. India Plot no.162, Rudrax Residency, Kareli, Palsana, Surat, Gujarat - 394310. India 1182698 NPA 29-09-2021
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.181 admeasuring about 48 sq.yards i.e. 40.18 sq.mtrs of YASHVI Residency VIBHAG-2 situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.9/1 AND 10 i.e. Block No.15  of  Vil lage Kareli, 

Taluka Palsana District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards East by  : Adj. Road Of Society. On or towards West by  : Adj. Plot No. 194 On or towards North by   : Adj. Plot No. 180    On or towards South by   : Adj. Plot No. 182
Kishor Suresh Jadhav

183 Chandrapur Maharastra Praful Gajanan Bawane - DUPLEX NO-6 B CREATIVE PROPERTY BEHIND JIJAMATA  COLLEGE, SUMTHANA, NEAR KATARIYA LAY OUT KHAPRI ROAD, BHADRAVATI, Chandrapur, Maharashtra - 442902. India - 1724500 NPA 01-03-2021
All that piece and parcel of land bearing diverted Survey no. 47, layout plot no. 6 having area 67.50 Sq. mtrs land and Duplex constructed thereon out of area 135.00 Sq. mtrs., Sq. mtrs. Situated at Mouza Sumthana, Tah. Bhadrawati, Dist. Chandrapur. 

Plot is bounded as under -  East - Plot No 5 West - Another Row-house North - Land of survey No 139 South - 9 Mtr lay out Road
PRAFUL GAJANAN BAWANE

184 Surat Gujarat Anjan Kumar RAJESHKUMAR RAMESHWAR SINGH 403, HARIOM RESIDENCY, NEAR MODI HOSPITAL, KADODARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394327. India B 107, SHANTI PALEC, SHANTI NAGAR, KADODARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394327. India 1280933 NPA 30-06-2021
The Property bearing Plot No. 151 admeasuring 50.54 sq.mts, along with 27.32 sq.mts undivided share in the land of Road and COP , totally admeasuring 77.86 sq.mtrs at Shreeji Residency, Situated at Survey No. 516/1, Block No. 38 (As per 

Promulgation New Block No. 44) of Moje Village Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, Dist Surat.  The said plot is bounded as follows :- East         : Plot No. 105. West : Society Road.  North : Plot No. 95. South   : Plot No. 97.
ANJAN KUMAR



185 Pune Maharastra Raju Ramavdh Sahani SANTOSH KUMAR SAHANI SR NO 1/13 MILKAT NO 887/1, RAHUL NAGAR KADAM WASTI, NEAR DURGA MATA TEMPLE, SHIVANE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411023. India M NO 829, KADAM WASTI, RAHUL NAGAR, SHIVANE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411023. India 1883590 NPA 28-09-2022

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Survey No. 1/7 and 1/17, area admeasuring about 650. 32 Sq. Meters i.e. 7000 Sq. Feet,Flat bearing No. 302, on the Third Floor, H Wing, area admeasuring about 819 Sq. Feet i.e. 76. 11 Sq. Meters Built up, 

in the project called as "Rushikesh", Situated at Vil lage: Shivne, Taluka: Haveli, District: Pune, within the local l imits of Shivne Grampanchayat, Taluka Panchayat Samiti, Pune Jil lah Parishad and within the jurisdiction of Haveli and bounder as under: 

On or Towards EAST  : By property of Mr. Nahar On or towards SOUTH  : By property of Mr. Sancheti On or towards WEST  : By remaining land out of S. No. 1/17 and 1/1 On or towards NORTH : By property of Mr. Dilip Kadam FLAT BOUNDARIES- EAST-

MARGINAL OPEN SPACE AND FLAT NO 301 WEST-PASSAGE AND FLAT NO 303 SOUTH-MARGINAL OPEN SPACE NORTH-FLAT NO 301 AND DUCT

RAJU RAMAVDH SAHANI

186 Madurai Tamil Nadu Prabakaran K VIGNESHWARAN M NO 5/444, V T MANI NAGAR, K VELLAKULAM, KALLIKUDI TALUK, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625706. India NO 214, NORTH STREET, KALARPATTI, AYYALUR, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624801. India 2462380 NPA 29-07-2022

In Madurai District, Madurai South Registration District, Kalligudi Sub Registration District, Tirumangalam Taluk, Vellakulam Village, Then In Vellakulam 2 Bit Vil lage, Previous S.No.560/4 of an extent of 1 Acre 12 C now in UDR S.No.329/4 of the extent 

of 0.45.5 Hec clubbed and divided into Plots with other Lands in the name of V.T.Manikandan Nagar, Plot No.202 Middle Portion bounded on the  North : ¾ ft Pathway East : Kamarajar 1ST Street South : 1 ft Pathway  West : ¾ ft Pathway At present 

measuring East West 35 ft and North South 19 ½ ft of an extent of 682 ½ Sq.ft.,

PRABAKARAN K

187 Davangere Karnatakka Ramachandrappa J - KEB OLD COLONY, NEAR SAINT JOSEPH CONVENT, CHITRADURGA, CHITRADURGA, Davangere, Karnataka - 577501. India - 693343 NPA 29-09-2021
All that piece and parcel of Vacant bearing Site No.34, Property No.1098/34   e-Swathu No. 151000201300120149, measuring 9.144X12.29 Meter (111.48 Sq. Mtrs.), Formed in Re-Sy. No.303/12 of Guddadarangavvanahalli Vil lage, Chitradurga Tq, 

Situated at G.R.Halli, Chitradurga, within the limits of Vil lage Panchayath G.R.Halli and bounded by :- East- Site No.33,       West-  Site No.35. North- Site No.25,    South- Road.
RAMACHANDRAPPA J

188 Mangalore Karnatakka Ramlath I Yoobi Noor Mohammed 4-148, PATTORI MADAKA HOUSE, MANJANADY,ASAIGOLI, KONAJE,MANGALORE, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 574199. India D No 11-184,, Near Shalimar Hall,, Pranthya Village ,, Moodbidre, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 574227. India 1620463 NPA 30-10-2021

Description of the schedule property:  Non agriculture immovable property situated at puttige vil lage of Mangalore Taluk and within the registration Sub District of Moodabidri and comprised in:  Item No       S Y No         Kissam           Extent (A-C)  1                   

562/2           Converted         0-07.50 cents 2          562/2           Converted         0-05.75 cents                                                                 -----------------------                                              Total              0-13.25 cents                                                                 -----------

------------  together with right of way and other mamool and easementary rights appurtenant thereto.  Boundaries of Item No 1:  North: Portion of same S Y No and Road South: Portion of same S Y No  East:   Portion of same S Y No  West:  Portion of same 

S Y No   Boundaries of Item No 2:  North: Portion of same S Y No and Road South: Portion of same S Y No  East:   Portion of same S Y No  West: Portion of same S Y No

RAMLATH I

189 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Mahendran M Kamal kumar E Block A and Flat C, S R Manasarovar Apartments, First Floor, Manapakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600125. India 27, , mariyamman koil street melma nagar, Poonamallee, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600056. India 4136279 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of Land bearing Plot No.153, M.G.Nagar Part-VI, Adhanur, Sriperumbudur, Kancheepuram District, Land Measuring 1800 Sq.ft, Comprised in Survey No.369/2C, Patta No.394, as Per Patta Survey No.369/2G1, Patta No.5053, as 

Per Patta Survey No.369/2I1, DTCP No.CSAR/DTP-M-87-67L.P.No.42, Situated at M.G.Nagar Pat-VI, Adhanur Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District and bounded on the:  North by : Plot No.152,  South by : Plot No.154,  East by : 23 Feet 

Road,  West by : Vacant Land, Admeasuring   East to west on the Northern side : 75 Sq.Feet,  East to west on the Southern side : 75 Sq.Feet,  North to South on the Eastern side : 24 Sq.Feet, North to south on the Western side : 24 Sq.Feet, Situated within 

the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Guduvanchery.

Mahendran M

190 Salem Tamil Nadu Sakthivel C Saravanan M 6/120, , Marakottai, Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636451. India 6/150, , Marakkottai, Kadayampatti, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636451. India 844499 NPA 29-07-2022
Salem West Registration District, Omalur Sub registration district, Omalur Taluk, Marakottai vil lage, RS No.378 Pun.Hec.4.21.50 now as per sub division S.No.378/1A1A in this house Plot No.28 measuring east west 39' on both sides, north south 49' on 

both sides, total extent 1911Sq.ft situate within the following boundaries:  On the east and south of Udayakumar land; On the west and north of layout road;  The abovementioned property has got all manool and easementary rights.
Sakthivel C

191 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Kaviyarasan S Kuppusamy S 13/3A, South street, Fisherman colony, Killai, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608102. India 13/3, South Street, Fisherman Colony, Killai, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608102. India 2088084 NPA 29-07-2022

In Chidambaram registration District, Protonovo Sub registration District, Kil lai Town panchayat l imit, Kil lai south Village, Ward No 13, Meenavar Colony south street 1.Natham old Survey No 332, New Survey No 512/13-0.0077 sq.mt 2.Natham old Survey 

No 332, New Survey No 512/13-0.0083 sq.mt  Boundaries : item No 1:  East of         :  Gunaramalingam House and site West of       :   Govindasamy House North of      :   Street South of      :   Street   Boundaries : item No 2:  East of         :  Bharathamani 

House West of       :   Govindasamy House North of      :   Road South of      :   Kaviyarasan House

Kaviyarasan S

192 Nasik Maharastra Shinde Sandeep Barku ARUN SAMPAT BUCHKUL FLAT NO 19, SAI VIHAR APARTMENT, NEAR KHANDERAO MANDIR WADA PIMBALGAON BASWANT, NIPHAD, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422209. India SANTOSHI MATA NAGAR, CHINCHKHED ROAD, PIMPALGAON BASWANT, NASHIK, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422209. India 775494 NPA 30-08-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Row House No. 01 area adm. 20.24 Sq. Mtrs. Built up constructed on Plot area adm. 62.95 Sq. Mtrs. out of Plot No. 30+31 in the scheme known as SAI ANAND A WING  constructed Plot No. 30+31 total 

area adm. 333.00 Sq. Mtrs. out of Gat No. 190/1 at vil lage Behed  Tal. Niphad Dist. Nashik and bounded as follows: Plot Boundries : On or Towards East : Gat No. 190/2 On or Towards West : 9 Mtr. Colony Road On or Towards South : Plot No. 29 On or 

Towards North : Plot No. 32  Row House Boundries  On or Towards East : Side Margin On or Towards West : Colony Road On or Towards South : Row House No. 02 On or Towards North : Side Margin

SHINDE SANDEEP BARKU

193 Aurangabad Maharastra Chhaya Dipak Kshirsagar Datta Sambhaji Bichewad House No.53/1, Near Balaji High School, Shri Sant Sena Chowk, Chikhalthana, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431007. India Plot No.01, Survey No.65/8, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, Mukundwadi, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India 667061 NPA 28-02-2022

Schedule-I  All part, piece and parcel of the Flat No.03, Ground Floor, built up admg. 24.630 Sq.mtr., saleable admg. 37.16 Sq. Mtr., Wing 'C' in 'Prasanna Gharkul', Gut No.8/p, mauje Sundarwadi, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad bounded as under:-  East:- Flat 

No.02 West:- Compound Wall and Open Space South:- Compound Wall and Open Space North:- Staircase  Schedule-II  All part, piece and parcel of Wing 'C', Prasanna Gharkul, Plot No.10,11,12, Gut No.8/p, Sundarwadi, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad bounded 

as under:-  East:- Wing B  West:- 9.00 Mtr Road South:- Plot No.12 to 20 North:- 12 mtr Road  Schedule-III  All part, piece and parcel of 'Prasanna Gharkul', Plot No.10, 11 and 12 total admg. 1067.575 Sq. mtr., Gut No.8/p, Sundarwadi, Tq. Dist. 

Aurangabad bounded as under:-  East:- Plot No.09 West:- 9 mtr Road South:- Plot No.13 to 20 North:- 12 mtr Road

Dipak Janardhan Kshirsagar

194 Panvel Maharastra Mulani Irfan Latif ANIL BHARATRAO RATHOD ROOM NO 114 1 ST FLOOR BLDG NO 6, SIDDHIVINAYAK APT, MORAL MIDC, ANDHERI EAST, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 400093. India 702, KRISHNA VASTU APTS CHS LTD, RAMCHANDRA LANE MALAD W, MUMBAI, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400064. India 2232120 NPA 29-05-2022

Flat No. 302, on the 3rd floor, B-Wing, area ad measuring about 357 Sq. Ft. (Carpet area), in the building known as Prajapati Pawan Complex, in society known as Prajapati Pawan Complex Co-Operative Housing Society Limited constructed on land 

bearing Survey No. 110 Hissa No. 3, Plot No. 1, area ad measuring 0H-20R-0P out of area 0H-37R-2P, all those pieces or parcels of lands situate lying and being at Vil lage Adai, Taluka-Panvel and District-Raigad Schedule Of Flat: East - D Wing West - 

Flat No. 303 North - Flat No. 301 South - A Wing Schedule Of Land: Towards North - Mr. Jagdish Bhagwan Shelke (110/3Part). Towards East - Prajapati Pawan Homes. Towards South - Survey No. 110/1. Towards West - Survey No. 119/5.

MULANI IRFAN LATIF

195 Panvel Maharastra Kavita Mohan Thakur BALKRISHNA T CHORGHE H NO 7/5, SHRIKANT NIWAS, NEW POSARI MOHOPADA, RAIGAD, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410222. India SN-4, , PATLIPADA POLE, THANE, Thane, Maharashtra - 400607. India 1395035 NPA 29-07-2022

Flat no. 305, admeasuring 570 Sq. Ft. i.e. 52.97 Sq. Mtrs. of Built up area, on the 03rd Floor, in the Building known as ?Pratiksha Apartment?, Constructed on land bearing Milkat No. 349 Situated lying and being at Revenue Village Vasambe, Mohopada 

New Posari, Taluka Khalapur, District and Division Raigad, sub Registrar of Assurances at Khalapur and within the territorial l imits of Talathi Saja Mohopada, Group Grampanchayat Vasambe Mohopada. Schedule Of Flat: East - Open Plot West - Flat No. 

302 North - Under Construction Building and Rushikesh Kharkar Home South - Flat No. 306 Schedule Of Land: On or towards East - Rishikesh Kharkar Home On or towards West - Road On or towards North - Chawl On or towards South - Road

KAVITA MOHAN THAKUR

196 Kengeri Karnatakka Arpithamary A PRAVEEN Y NO 332, VITTASANDR ROAD, BEGUR VILLAGE BEGUR HOBLI, BANGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560068. India No 23,, 2nd Cross,, Old Airport,, Sudhama Nagar, New Tippasandra,, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560075. India 2476769 NPA 01-04-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Site No 6 Khatha No 362/1, then Katha No 362/3, and Assessment No 362/3B, situated at Begur vil lage, Begur hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Presently comes under the administrative jurisdiction of BBMP, 

measuring East to West 29 feet and north to 36.66 feet, totally measuring 1063. square feet and bounded as follows East by 10 feet passage West by Property belonging to Smt Agathamma North by Property belonging to Lundumary South by Government 

Road

ARPITHAMARY A

197 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu Praveenkumar R PRAKASHKUMAR R 1/135, Pagalahalli colony, Pagalahalli post, Pagalahalli, Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu - 636807. India 1/220A, Pagalahalli colony, Pagalahalli post, Pagalahalli, Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu - 636807. India 881324 NPA 29-07-2022

In Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri West Sub Registration District, Nallampalli Taluk, Pagalahalli  Vil lage  Sy.No. 66, Dry.Ext. Hec  2.53.5, in this Natham Sub division Sy.No. 66/241, Area 116 Sq meters, Asst Rs. 2.00  out 

of this land and the RCC Constructed Building  bounded as follows :-   North by : East to West Street  South by : Land belongs to Mrs. Thavamani  East by : Land belongs to Mr. Raja  West by : Land belongs to Mr. Mookkan  In the midst measuring  East to 

West on North Side : 16 ½ feet  East to West on South Side : 33 feet  South to North on East Side : 34 feet  South to North on West Side : 40 feet  Totally measuring an extent of 915 ¾ Sq feet or 85.08 Sq meters land and the RCC Constructed Building  

along with common way and all easement rights.  The property comes Under Village  Panchayat l imits of Pagalahalli and union Council of Nallampalli.

PRAVEENKUMAR R

198 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Senthilkumar C Muthukumar M No 68, , Ganesapuram 2nd street, Namakkal, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637001. India NO 8/33, , Vellavari Mela Street, Namakkal, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637001. India 4212662 NPA 01-04-2021

All that piece and parcel of land:together with the superstructure constructed thereon and to be constructed in future there at and situate, in Namakkal Registration District, Namakkal Joint II Sub-Registration District, Namakkal Municipal l imit, Namakkal 

Town, Ganesapuram 2nd  street, Namakkal Vil lage, S.Nos.478/77, 478/78 and 478/80 corresponding to Town Survey Ward-D, Block-15, T.S.No.118 the extent of 0.0160.0 Sq.mt assessment Rs.0.25.0. In these, East of N.Suthanthiram property West of 

N.Muthukumar property North of east west common lane South of east west street Within the above boundaries the land measuring east west on both sides 35 ft north south on both sides 50 ft totaling 1750 Sq.ft. And a water connection No.051/031/00026 

(old No.051/509), D.No.24/77, assessment No.051/031/00733 (old No.051/10681), Ward No.31. And all pathway rights other rights shown in the deed, prior deeds, and all easement rights

Senthilkumar C

199 Jamnagar Gujarat Dipak Tapubhai Bagada - OPP PRIMARY HEALTH CENTER, VILLAGE. LAKHABAVAL, TA.JAMNAGAR, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361006. India - 1101337 NPA 30-11-2021

In the District of Jamnagar, Vil lage - Gordhanpar, Land bearing R. S. No. 94, Jamnagar Area Development Authority have sanctioned the lay-out plan and the Collector, Jamnagar have converted into non-agriculture land and as per lay-out plan this land 

divided into 1 to 157 residential plots. Area known as ??Pushkar Park??. Out of these Plots of Plot No. 130 to 132 were amalgamated and given new Plot No. 130. New Plot No. 130 was Sub-Plotted and divided into 7 Sub-Plots i.e. 130/1 to 130/7 by the 

approval of Jamnagar Area Development Authority. Out of these Plots of Sub-Plot No. 130/7 and 133 to 135 were amalgamated and given new Plot No. 130/7. New Plot No. 130/7 was Sub-Plotted and divided into 7 Sub-Plots i.e. 130/7/1 to 130/7/9 by 

the approval of Jamnagar Area Development Authority.Out of these Plots Sub-Plot No. 130/7/8, admeasuring land area 51.20 Sq. Mtrs., bounded as under.  On North By  : Sub - Plot No. 130/7/7 On South By         : Sub - Plot No. 130/7/9 On East By  : 

Plot No. 108 On West By  : 7.50 Mtrs. Wide Road

HIRUBEN BAGADA

200 Yelahanka Karnatakka Velu M BUVANESHWARI V NO. 10/3, 5TH CROSS 11TH MAIN, NEAR RAMA TEMPLE, KAMMAGONDANAHALLI, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560015. India OLD MADRAS ROAD, HONAPPA LAYOUT, V V BADAVANE, HOSAKOTE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560067. India 1013187 NPA 30-07-2021

All that piece and parcel of an immovable residential property bearing Northern portion of House List No. 1129(10) Situated at Near Kaivar Temple, 11th main, 5th cross, Abbigere Main Road, Kammagondanahalli, Bangalore. Layout formed by the 

Malleswaram Tailoring Co-operative Society, presently comes under the jurisdiction of BBMP, Ward No. 12, New PID No. 012-W0569-9, Measuring:East to West 45 feet and North to South :15 feet. Totally Measuring: 675 Sq feet.  Extent : 675 Sq ft + 

along with 275.5 Sq feet each on Ground floor and First floor + 228 Sq feet on 2nd floor RCC roofed building constructed there on.  Boundaries : East by : Road; West by : Site No. 17; North by : Site No. 9; South by : Remaining Southern Portion of Same 

Site;

RAJALAKSHMI N

201 Nagpur Maharastra Manoj Nada Joseph - PTS QTR NO 21, NEAR JIVAN SHIKSHAN VIDYALAY, CHANDAN NAGER, NAGPUR, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440009. India - 2904104 NPA 01-03-2021

ALL THAT RCC Superstructure Comprising of Apartment/Flat No. 206  admeasuring Built up area 59.80  Sq. Mtrs. on the Second Floor of the Building known as ?PARADISE APARTMENT ? constructed on All that Piece and parcel of land admeasuring 

about 1676.56 MTR bearing corporation house no 626/SF-206 , ward no 61, city surveyno 907,  Sheet no 9/78 TOGATHERWITH  2.01420%  undivided share and interest in the  said land, bearing  khasra no 171/2 Patwari halka no. 11, of Mouza 

Zingabai Takli within the limits of the Nagpur  Tahsil and Distt. Nagpur and the said Flat  is bounded as under :-  East      : Flat No 204 West      : Flat No 208 North     : Passage , South      : Open Space .

MANOJ NADA JOSEPH

202 Salem Tamil Nadu B Dhanapal M Senthil kumar L/8, TNHB, kannankurichi school backside, Kannankurichi, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636008. India 108/33, , Narayanasami Street, Peramanur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636007. India 965171 NPA 29-07-2022

In Namakkal District, Namakkal Registration District, Pudhuchatram Sub Registration District, Namakkal Taluk, Yelur vil lage, Ka.S.No.382/1C, Punjai acre1.39 Asst.Rs.1.74 as per Land development Scheme Ka.S.No.382/C1, Punjai Hec.0.54.5 Asst.Rs.1.68 

out of this with an extent of 0.05 cent land is related to this description and New Re survey Ka.Sa.No.382/1C1B Na.Punjai.Hec.0.50 Asst.Rs.1.58 .The boundaries and measurement for the same are East of the land belonged to Varutharajan; West of the 

land in Ka.S.No.382/1C2; North of the Yelur to Periyamanali East West road; South of the vacant land belonged to Arumugam; Within the above boundaries, measuring Punjai Acre 0.05 cent of land in full and with R.C.C terraced building and with all 

the fittings of the above building and with all pathway rights and easement rights annexed thereto.As per the Re Survey No.382/4.The described property is situated within the limits of Yelur Panchayat in Puduchatram Union.

B Dhanapal

203 Kolkata West Bengal Ajim Mollick - KANGONBERIA PURBA MOLLA PARA, BISHNUPUR, KANGONBERIA, SOUTH 24 PARGANA, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743503. India - 1755260 NPA 29-12-2021

A. DETAILS OF LAND All THAT piece and parcel of plot of land total measuring 3.7136 Decimal more or less, lying and situated at Mouza - Kangonberia, J.L. No - 41, Touzi No. 16, L.R Khatian No. 549, District South 24 Parganas, A.D.S.R- Bishnupur, 

P.S. - Bishnupur in the dag nos described below:- Plot No-LR-1310,Khatian No.LR-656 and AREA OF THE LAND-0.2856 Dec,LR-597 and AREA OF THE LAND-0.2856 Dec, LR-1314 and AREA OF THE LAND-0.2856 Dec,LR-653 and AREA OF THE LAND-

1 Dec ,LR-549 and AREA OF THE LAND -1 Dec,LR-2127 and AREA OF THE LAND-0.2856 Dec ,LR-2127 and AREA OF THE LAND-0.2856 Dec,LR-1430 and AREA OF THE LAND-0.2856 Dec,LR-2347 and AREA OF THE LAND-0.2856 Dec. Total area of 

the land-3.7136 DEC. The above noted entire land is butted and bounded as follows:- On the North - DAG 1312 NO LAND,On the South -DAG 1311 NO LAND,On the East -DAG 1309 NO LAND,On the West -DAG 1298 NO LAND.

AJIM MOLLICK

204 Surat Gujarat Sonu Patel HIRDAYRAM UMANATH YADAV 303, KRISHNA NAGAR, NR.SAPTSRUNGI TEMPLE, PANDESARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394221. India PLOT NO 145, D K NAGAR, GODADARA, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1233442 NPA 29-11-2022

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 112 admeasuring 52.31 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/112 admeasuring 43.74 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.40 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B after resurvey (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- 

East  : Society Boundary. West : Society Internal Road. North : Plot No. 111. South : Plot No. 113.

SONU PATEL

205 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Kamalakannan R Logesh R 314/9, , BHARATHIDASAN STREET, PARVATHI NAGAR OLD PERUNGALATHUR, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600063. India OLD NO 1/77 AND NEW NO 3/72, , OTTIESWARAR KOVIL STREET, OTTIAMBAKKAM TAMBARAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600126. India 390302 NPA 30-10-2021

All the Piece and parcel of  Land and Building bearing Plot No.C,in Parvathi Nagar Extension,Comprised in Survey No.314,Patta No.5763, As per Patta, New Survey No.341/9(Current New Patta No.6930)Measuring  an Extent of 1045 1/2 Sq ft Situated at 

No.28, Perungalathur Village,Tambaram Taluk,kancheepuram District,  Bounded on the   North by 20 feet Road, South by Plot No.27 Part, East by Plot No.26B West by Plot No.B   Measuring  East to West  on the Northern Side 25 1/2 Feet, East to West 

on the Southern Side 25 1/2 Feet, North to South on the Eastern Side 41 Feet, North to South on the Western Side 41 feet  and situated within Registration District of Chennai South and Sub Registration  District of Padappai

KAMALAKANNAN R

206 Pudukottai Tamil Nadu D Rajkumar V THULASIMANI NO 51, CHELLAIYA NAGAR, MARUBINI ROAD, PUDUKKOTTAI, Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu - 622001. India PLOT NO 3 SENGAI NAGAR, MARUPINI ROAD, THIRUKKATTALAI, PUDUKKOTTAI, Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu - 622001. India 212551 NPA 01-05-2023

Pudukkottai District and Taluk, Pudukkottai Registration District and Sub Registration District, Pudukkottai Panchayat Union, Pudukkottai Vil lage Panchayat Limits, Pudukkottai South Village, Patta No.1447, New Patta No.1461  1) New Survey No.180.2, 

Punjai Ares 0.87.5 Acre 2 Cent 17 2) New Survey No.180.3, Punjai Ares 0.26.5, Cent 0.65   Total Hectares 1.14.0 Acre 2.82 have been divided as House sites, Layout approved by the President of Pudukkottai Panchayat Union, Na.Ka.No.57/2007, dated 

29.08.2007, Resolution No.57/2007 Dated 06.08.2007, and named as "Shri Chellaiah Nagar", in which the Plot No.51/Northern Side, Measuring on the East West both sides 40 feet, South North Both Sides 25 feet, Total 1000 Square feet or 92.90 Square 

Meters, House site with R.C.C. Terraced House, Bore Well, Electric Motor etc., situated in Survey No.180.2, New Sub Divided Survey No.180/2A1A1A  FOUR BOUNDARIES:  East of South North 26 feet Road  West of Plot No.50  North of Plot 

No.51/Southern side House and land  South of Plot No.52

D RAJKUMAR

207 Banashankari Karnatakka Nageswaran R JAYARAM J NEW NO C9 OLD NO C7, TNHB, THALLY ROAD, THALLY HUDCO HOSUR, Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu - 635109. India 488, , 1ST CROOS 8TH MAIN, BEML LAYOUT, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560079. India 4899296 NPA 30-11-2020

All that piece and parcel of the House Property bearing No.04, Khatha No.2012/199/7p, Old No.2012/199/7, BBMP ward No.191, Situated at Kudlu Village, Sarjapura Hobli, Bangalore Urban District, now the property comes under the administrative 

jurisdiction of Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, measuring East to West; 40 feet and North to South : 25 feet, an all 1000 Sqft., and bounded on the :: East by : Property belongs to Balappa West by : Common passage and Own Property North by : 

property belong to Mahadeva South by : Property belongs to Mahadeva

NAGESWARAN R

208 Bhavnagar Gujarat Ghanshyam B Patel PATEL HIMANSHU RAJNIKANTBHAI DHAJAGARA VALI SHERI, KANBIVAD, BHAVNAGAR, BHAVNAGAR, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364001. India OPP OMKARESHWAR TEMPLE CHACHAND STEEL, KANBIVAD, CHACHAND STREET, BHVANAGAR, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364001. India 585040 NPA 29-07-2022

All that right, title and interest of Flat no. 201 on second floor of building Kishan-5, situated on land of city survey no.4932, sheet no.145, ward no.7, admeasuring about 173.28 sq. mtrs., , carpet area 35.40 sq.mtrs.  built up area 42.86 sq.mtrs., comprising 

on land of plot no.4B of Vadva revenue survey no.3331 paiki,  Vil lage-Vadva, Taluka  District ? Bhavnagar and bounded as under :-  EAST : staircase, l ift, O.T.S.  common passage WEST : marginal space  city survey no.4926 NORTH : property of city 

survey no.4931 SOUTH : property of city survey no.4933

GITABEN BHIMAJIBHAI PATEL

209 Gulbarga Karnatakka Mahendrakar Malasri SRIKANTH HIBARE H NO 5-5-121, , OLD VEGETABLE MARKET, TANDUR RANGAREDDY, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501141. India H NO 01, NEAR NAGANTH TEMPLE, REST CAMP TANDA, WADI, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585225. India 1260306 NPA 29-02-2020
All that piece and parcel of  immovable property bearing  Plot No.42 and 43 measuring 2400 sq ft situated at land Sy No.18/2A of Kusnoor  Tq and  Dist Gulbarga in the state of Karnataka with the following boundaries             East    : 20' wide road                       

West    : 60' wide road                                  North  : Plot No.40 and 41             South  : 25' wide road
MAHENDRAKAR MALASRI

210 Surat Gujarat Om Prakash Sudhir A Pandey Plot No.237, 2nd Floor, Dharuvpark Society, Nr.Gyanjyot School, Maharanapratap chowk, Godadara, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India C/68, Nandanvan Society, Nr.CNG Petrol Pump, Dindoli, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 988109 NPA 30-01-2022
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.63 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards. i.e. 40.15 sq.mts. of AARADHNA ORCHID situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.344 i.e. Block No. 402 (After K.J.P. Block No.448/Sub 

Plot-2/63) (After Revision Survey New Block No.448) of Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East  : Adj. Internal Road of Society. West : Adj. Plot No. 66 North : Adj. Plot No. 64 South : Adj. Plot No. 62
Om Prakash

211 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu S Ponvelan K RAMACHANDRAN 67, , MANJILAI 1ST STREET, ELANJI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627805. India 14, , NARAYANASAMY KOVIL STREET  ILANJI KUNNAKUDI, KUNNAKUDI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627805. India 1450934 NPA 30-01-2022

All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Tenkasi Registration District, Tenkasi Joint II Sub-Registrar's Office in Melagaram Village, Melagaram Town Panchayat Limit at 11th ward in Viruthalapuram Kudiyuppu at middle Street Natham Survey 

No.185 and 186 measuring to an extent of 739.51 sq feet running Esat-West 23.38 feet, South-North 31.63 feet with constructed house building bearing Door No.106A including Elelctricity service connection No.07-030-009-663 along with Flesh out 

Latrine therein.  Boundaries North : East West Street South : House and Common wall of Sankarapandian Pandithar East : House and Common wall of Indhira Pandithar West : Land of Thangapandian.

S PONVELAN

212 Hyderabad Telangana Edelli Anjamma - H NO 2-2-623, BHARATH NAGAR, BAGH AMBERPET, AMBERPET, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500013. India - 2581960 NPA 30-11-2021

All that the Semi-finished House on Plot No.106 Northern Part in Survey Nos.76, 78 (as per Pass Book Sy.No.78/A), 79, 81/A, 83/EE, 83/U and 83/UU, admeasuring:113 Sq. Yards or 94.46 Sq. Meters (with Built-up area of 772 Sq. Feet), situated at 

Shreeda Homes Muthvelliguda Village, Kachiwanisingaram Gram Panchayat, Ghatkesar Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District and bounded by:  NORTH     :     30' Wide Road SOUTH     :      Plot No.106 Southern Part EAST         :     30' Wide Road WEST        

:     Plot No.105

EDELLI ANJAMMA

213 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Kurra Atcha Rao JAMMULA JAYA KRISHNA 25-18-74/A, SAMPATH NAGAR, SIVALAYAM STRRET, GUNTUR, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522003. India 25-19-33/2, , SAMPATH NAGAR, SHARADA COLONY, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522004. India 4724698 NPA 01-10-2020
Guntur., Guntur Sub-Dist/. Present Koritepadu Sub-Dist, Present Guntur Municipal Corporation Area, Gorantla Village Panchayathi,  D.No.476, in an extent of A.c.10.06 Cents of Land, in which an extent of Ac. 2.00 Cents of Land Out of which an extent o  

600 SQ. Yds of site as Plot No.s. 74,75 and 76 is being bounded: East : Property Covered in Plot nos. 51,52 and 53 South: Property Covered in Plot No.73 West : 33 ft Wide Road. North :33 ft. Wide Road.
KURRA ATCHA RAO

214 Dombivli Maharastra Pawaskar Vilas Dayanand RAVINDRA RAMULU BHASA 7693, TADALI ROAD, OPP DURGA MATA MANDIR, HANUMAN NAGAR KAMATGHAR BHIWANDI, Thane, Maharashtra - 421305. India 3 AND 5 WARD 17 1ST FLOOR, KAMATGHAR GANESH NAGAR, TELANGANA BLDG RUPI, BHIWANDI, Thane, Maharashtra - 421305. India 1378710 NPA 30-08-2021

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 102, on the 1st floor, area admeasuring about 645 Sq. Ft. Built Up, in the building known as Omkar Ashish, constructed on land bearing 1.Old Survey No. 69, Hissa No. 3 New Survey No. 400 Hissa No. 2, area 

admeasuring 162.00 Sq. Mtrs., and 2) Old Survey No. 96 Hissa No. 2B New Survey No. 473 Hissa No. 1, area admeasuring 311 Sq. Mtrs., total area admeasuring 473.00 Sq. Mtrs., all those pieces or parcels of lands situate lying and being at Vil lage 

Neral,Taluka-Karjat and District-Raigad, within the limits of the Grampanchayat Neral and within the registration district Raigad and sub district of Karjat.  Schedule of Land East - Survey No. 69 Hissa No. 3. West - Plot No. 7. North - Survey No. 67. South - 

Plot No. 2, 6 Meter Road.  Schedule of Flat East - Lobby West -  Compound North - Open Plot South - Flat No 101

PAWASKAR VILAS DAYANAND

215 Kolkata West Bengal Putul Dutta RAJ SEKHAR MISTRI 80/1, D.R MN SAHA ROAD, SOUTH DUMDUM, MOTIJHEL, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700074. India HIMANHU SEKHAR MISTRI, PARBANGLA, BATANAGAR, NORTH 24 PARGANA, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700140. India 664065 NPA 01-05-2022

Description of Land: ALL THAT piece and parcel of land measuring about 2 Cottahs 10 Chittacks 16 sq. ft. be the same a little more or less comprised in Mouza ? Satgachi, J.L. No. 20, R.S. No. 154, Touzi No. 3083, appertaining to C.S. Khatian No. 710, 

under C.S. Dag No. 187, R.S. Dag No. 1009, P.S. Dum Dum, being Holding No. 123 (as per Deed) and 153/1 (as per Tax), Debinibash Road, Kolkata ? 700 047, Ward No. 22, within the ambit of South Dum Dum Municipality, District 24 Parganas (North) 

which is butted and bounded as On the North : By Municipal Holding No. 122, Debinibash Road; On the South : By 14 ft. wide Road; On the East : By Municipal Holding No. 123/1, Debinibash Road; On the West: By 14 ft. wide Road. Description of Flat: 

ALL THAT Flat being No. 1 on the Fourth Floor, Eastern side, measuring about 375 sq. ft. built up area.

PUTUL DUTTA

216 Kolhapur Maharastra Ravindra Bandopant Sawant SHRIKANT SHIVAJI KOKALE 0, INDIRANAGAR FATA, MALGAON ROAD NEAR PAVANCHAKKI SAWANT MALA, MIRAJ, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416410. India PLOT NO.20, MOTI CHOWK, SOUTH SHIVAJINAGAR, SANGLI, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416416. India 1925826 NPA 29-07-2022
All the piece and parcel of the Flat No.F-01 admeasuring 630sq.fts situated on First Floor constructed on Plot No.3 and 4 in R.S.No.35/A/A/1/1/B/1 lying within the limits of Kupwad Taluka Miraj District Sangli which is bounded as below-  Towards East   - 

Side Margin Towards West  - Flat No.F-02 Towards South ?Side Margin and Road Towards North  - Staircase Lift and Flat No.F-04
RAVINDRA BANDOPANT SAWANT

217 Kadapa Andhra Pradesh S Reddaiah AMARAVATHI KIRAN KUMAR D.NO. 32/86-7-5-1-6, NEAR GANGAMMA TEMPLE, DEVUNI KADAPA, KADAPA, Cuddapah, Andhra Pradesh - 516002. India D.NO. 7/22, VEERANARAYANAPALLI, CHAKRAYAPET, KADAPA, Cuddapah, Andhra Pradesh - 516259. India 489562 NPA 29-05-2022

All that Piece and Parcel of Property situated at Kadapa District, Kadapa Urban Sub-District, Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, Patha Kadapa Area, Devuni Kadapa, 11th ward Corporation alloted Ward No.32, situated over an extent of Ac. 0.01 1/2 

cents or 0.006 hectors eastern direction out of Ac. 0.04 cents 400 sq. Links eastern direction out of Ac. 0.08 cents 400 Sq. Links out of Ac. 0.08 cents 600 sq.links plot no. 27, 2nd Block, in three Survey no.s (1) S.No. 562/1 (2) 562/2 and (3) 564 of 

Ukkayapalle Village Fields with the folowing boundaries East : Site Boundary Line West : Balance Site in this Plot  North : Road South : Site in Plot No.28 Admeasuring ?  Eat - West on north 69 links or 13.88 meters, on south 70 links or 14.09 meters. 

North ? South on both sides 21 1/2 links or 4.32 meters. Total Extent 72.6 Sq.yards

S REDDAIAH

218 Kadapa Andhra Pradesh S Reddaiah AMARAVATHI KIRAN KUMAR D.NO. 32/86-7-5-1-6, NEAR GANGAMMA TEMPLE, DEVUNI KADAPA, KADAPA, Cuddapah, Andhra Pradesh - 516002. India D.NO. 7/22, VEERANARAYANAPALLI, CHAKRAYAPET, KADAPA, Cuddapah, Andhra Pradesh - 516259. India 444221 NPA 01-05-2022

All that Piece and Parcel of Property situated at Kadapa District, Kadapa Urban Sub-District, Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, Patha Kadapa Area, Devuni Kadapa, 11th ward Corporation alloted Ward No.32, situated over an extent of Ac. 0.01 1/2 

cents or 0.006 hectors eastern direction out of Ac. 0.04 cents 400 sq. Links eastern direction out of Ac. 0.08 cents 400 Sq. Links out of Ac. 0.08 cents 600 sq.links plot no. 27, 2nd Block, in three Survey no.s (1) S.No. 562/1 (2) 562/2 and (3) 564 of 

Ukkayapalle Village Fields with the folowing boundaries East : Site Boundary Line West : Balance Site in this Plot  North : Road South : Site in Plot No.28 Admeasuring ?  Eat - West on north 69 links or 13.88 meters, on south 70 links or 14.09 meters. 

North ? South on both sides 21 1/2 links or 4.32 meters. Total Extent 72.6 Sq.yards

S REDDAIAH

219 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Dhanasekar S RAJESH M 675, PAPPAMADAI, KIRUNGAKKOTTAI, MUTHANENDHAL, MANAMADURAI, Sivaganga, Tamil Nadu - 630602. India 2/100, KUMBAKARANENTHAL, SAVARIYAR PATTINAM, THEETHAMPATTI, MANAMADURAI, Sivaganga, Tamil Nadu - 630609. India 800918 NPA 30-12-2021

In all that piece and parcel of the land measuring 710 sq.ft together with residential building to be constructed thereon, comprised in new Natham Survey No.223/20 [old natham survey no.39 (part)] of perumpacheri ulkadai pappamadai vil lage, 

perumpacheri group, Manamadurai Taluk, Sivagangai District, being bounded on the  North By   : Natham Survey No.223/13 South By   : Natham Survey No.223/14 East By     : South-North Street West By    : Natham Survey No.223/14 and Situate within 

the Sub-registration district of Manamadurai, in the Registration of Sivagangai.

DHANASEKAR S

220 Surat Gujarat Pavankumar Devidasbhai Sathe CHHAGAN MANIK KASARE A/268, VRUNDAVAN PARK, GODADARA, NR. AAS PAS MANDIR, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 122, ARADHANA PALACE, JOLVA, 394327, Surat, Gujarat - 394327. India 1240236 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No.86 admeasuring 72.00 sq.yard and after KJP Block No.29/86 admeasuring 60.22 sq.mtrs together with undivided Proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 46.73 sq.mtrs  at  Aradhna Palace 

situated on the land Block No.29 admeasuring 26042.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Jolwa Taluka  Palsana District Surat.  The Plot is bounded as follows : North  : Adj. Society Boundary South : Adj. Plot No. 87 East  : Adj. Society  Internal Road West : Adj. Plot 

No. 107

PAVANKUMAR DEVIDASBHAI SATHE

221 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh Kella Arun Kumar - D NO 14-42, DIGUVA VEEDHI, NEAR ZPP HIGH SCHOOL, GAJULAREGA, Vizinagaram, Andhra Pradesh - 535002. India - 1159585 NPA 28-02-2022

SCHEDULE  RCC Slab building in total extent of 110.43 Square Yards in item no.1 and 2 situated at Diguvu Veedhi, Southern Row, Gajularega Village, in TS No.91 Part at Present Vizianagaram Municipality and Dist.  Boundaries of Schedule Item No.1 

RCC Slab building in an extent of 51.55 Square Yards:-  East: Joint Wall between schedule mentioned property and Item No.1 of B-Schedule mentioned property  South: 5 Feet width of Joint lane for A and B share holders with joint rights   West: Vacant 

Site belongs to appalabathula Madhu.  North: Municipal Cement Road      Boundaries of schedule Item No.2  RCC slab building in an extent of 52.88 Square Yards  East:  Joint Wall between schedule mentioned property and Item No.2 of B-Schedule 

mentioned property  South: RCC slab building of Kella Arun Kumar another house    West: Vacant site belongs to Boodi Akku Naidu  North: 5 feet Width of Joint Lane for Aand B share holders with joint rights

KELLA ARUNA KUMARI

222 Kolhapur Maharastra Arun Devagonda Patil SAGAR SHRIKANT KOKATE 0, HALONDI, RAJMANE GALLI,NEAR JAIN BASTI, HATKANANGLE, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416122. India 227/2 E WARD,PLOT N 26, TARABAI PARK, TATYASAHEB MOHITE SOCIETY, KARVEER, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416003. India 2562611 NPA 30-01-2021
All the piece and parcel of the Flat No.F-02 admeasuring 720sq.fts situated on First Floor constructed on Plot No.3 and 4 in R.S.No.35/A/A/1/1/B/1 lying within the limits of Kupwad Taluka Miraj District Sangli which is bounded as below-  Towards East   - 

Flat No.F-01 Towards West  - Side Margin and Road Towards South ?Side Margin and Road Towards North  - Staircase, Lift and Flat No.F-03
ARUN DEVAGONDA PATIL

223 Porur Tamil Nadu Suresh Kumar Senthil Kumar No.515, Mapple Block, Orchid Springs, 5th Floor, Korattur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600080. India 15, Veera kovil Street, Velapadi, Vellore, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 632001. India 4075626 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of Vacant land bearing Southern side of Plot No.1513 in  ROYAPPA NAGAR, R.L.Pasupathy IAS Salai, Varadharajapuram, Sriperambathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District land measuring an extent of 2400 Sq.ft Comprised in 

Survey no .256/1, Patta No.1418 as per Patta New Survey No.256/28 situated at No.93 Varadharajapuram Village, Sriperambadur Taluk, Previously Chengalpattu District presently  Kancheepuram District and being bounded on the North by : Remaining 

part of Plot no.1513 belongs  to Mr.M.Venkatesan South by : Remaining Part of Plot no.1514 East by  : R.Pasupathy IAS Salai, West by : Plot No.1502, Admeasuring  East to West On the Northern Side : 80 feet, East to West On the Southern Side : 80 

feet, North to South On the Eastern Side : 30 feet, North to South On the Western Side : 30 feet, Situated within the Registration District of  South Chennai and Sub Registration District of Padappai.

Suresh Kumar

224 Ahmedabad Gujarat Gauswami Pratikgiri Vinodgiri - FLAT NO. D/103, STHAPATYA ELLEGANCE, NEAR GEB NARODA ROAD, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382330. India - 1628736 NPA 30-07-2021

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF FLAT NO. 203, 2ND FLOOR, BLOCK NO. 11, SECTOR NO. A, ADMEASURING 96.12 SQ. MTRS. (BUILTUP AREA) OR 115 SQ. YARD ALONG WITH TOTAL CONSTRUCTION THEREON IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS 

"SWAMINARAYAN PARK (NARODA)" ON THE PART OF THE LAND HELD BY DHARMADEV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED BEARING REVENUE SURVEY NO. 610, 632, F.P. NO. (22+44) 1 PAIKI (22+44) 2 OF T.P.S. NO. 121, MAUJE NARODA (SIM), 

TALUKA ASARVA, DISTRICT ?SUB DISTRICT AHMEDABAD. THE SAID PROPERTY IS BOUNDED BY:-    EAST: T.P. ROAD WEST:  SECTOR A, BLOCK NO. 11, FLAT NO. 202  NORTH:  SECTOR A, BLOCK NO. 10, FLAT NO. 204  SOUTH:  SECTOR 

A, BLOCK NO. 11, FLAT NO. 204

SAROJBEN VINODGIRI GOSHWAMI

225 Ahmednagar Maharastra Pravin Dattatray Khade - P no 27 Panchavati Nagar, Ashiyana Colony, Pipeline road, Savedi, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414003. India - 929306 NPA 28-09-2022

SCHEDULE-I Description of the land property-Plot 12/2 All that piece and parcel of land property bearing Plot no 12/2 having its total plot area of 41.005 Sq.Mts out of land bearing Sr No 20/2B2 situated at Nagapur and having its old Sr. no as 137/2B2 

and within the local l imits of Ahmednagar Municipal Corporation Ahmednagar . Which is bounded as follows Towards East - Plot no. 12/1 Towards South - S No 20/3 Towards West - Plot no. 12/3 Towards North - 6 Mtrs wide Road  Schedule II Description 

of the Land property -Unit All that piece and parcel of land property bearing Row House no 2 constructed on plot no 12/2 having its plot area of 41.005 sq. Mtrs and construction portion of 26.775 sq. Mtrs on the ground floor in  Swami Park Row Bungalow 

Scheme constructed on Plot no. 12/1 to 12/4 having its plot area of  200.93 sq. Mtrs out of land bearing Sr. No. 20/2B2 situated at Nagapur and having its Old Sr no 137/2B2 and within the local l imits of  Ahmednagar Municipal Corporation Ahmednagar. 

Boundaries of said Row House No. 2 Towards East - Plot no. 12/1 and Row house unit no 1 constructed over it Towards South -  S no 20/3 Towards West - Plot no. 12/3 and Row house unit no 3 constructed over it Towards North - 6 Mtrs wide Road

Pravin Dattatray Khade

226 Nagpur Maharastra Shrikishan Utpure - Purushottam Thote College, Plot No 9810, Mandarkrupa Teacher Colony, Narsala, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440034. India - 1222260 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of Dwelling Unit / Apartment No.110 (Building No.01), Covering Built-up Area of 25.043 Sq. Mtr. and Carpet Area of 23.165 Sq. Mtr., situated on First Floor, which will be more popularly known and styled as ?Bamboovan Nagari? 

along with 0.18 %  proportionate undivided share and interest in Total Land admeasuring 8459.78 Sq. Mtr., located amongst Survey No.109, P.H.No.35, Ward No.05, Grampanchayat House No.2196 of Mouza Bahadura, situated within limits of 

Grampanchayat Bahadura Tahsil Nagpur (Gramin) and District Nagpur. The Land located amongst Survey No.109 boundaries are as under : East    : Survey No.108. West   : Survey No.110. North  : Road. South  : Vihirgaon Shiv Pandhan.    The 

Apartment No.110 (Building No.01) boundaries are as under   East    : Flat No.111. West   : Open Space and Survey No.110. North  : Open Space. South  : Passage, Lift and Open to Sky.

Shrikishan Utpure

227 Vadodara Gujarat Parmar Hardikbhai Sureshbhai - C 29, UMANAGAR SOCIETY, ANKODIYA ROAD NR CKP SCHOOL, LAXMIPURA, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390016. India - 1551071 NPA 29-07-2022
Property Bearing Sub Plot No. 270, adm. 26.86 Sq Mtr. of "Madhav Park Society" Situated in Land Bearing R.S No. 468, C.S No. 303,of Vil lage Gotri Ta and Dist. Vadodara  East: Block No. 271 West: Block No. 269 North:06.00 Mtr Road South:Society 

End
PARMAR HARDIKBHAI SURESHBHAI

228 Surat Gujarat Sanjay Arjun Jagdev NAMDEVBHAI PRABHAKARBHAI BAVISHKAR 347 NAHADEV NAGAR-2, NR JAGRUTI SCHOOL, DINDOLI GODADARA ROAD, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India PLOT NO A-206, MAHADEV NAGAR-4, NR JAGRUTI SCHOOL, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1412379 NPA 30-01-2020

All that piece and parcels of property  bearing Plot No. 43 admeasuring 66.68 sq.yards. and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/43 admeasuring 55.75 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 37.48 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing New Block No. 163/B after resurvey (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is 

Bounded As Follows:- East  : Plot No. 74. West : Society Internal Road. North : Society Internal Road. South : Plot No. 44.

SANJAY ARJUN JAGDEV

229 Banashankari Karnatakka Ramesh R UMESH N 202, , 4TH MAIN 4TH CROSS, UPKAR LAYOUT ,ULLAU, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560091. India 139, GROUND FLOOR, 13TH MAIN KALAPPA BLOCK, SRINAGARA PIPE LINE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560050. India 4108282 NPA 01-10-2020

Security I : SCHEDULE "A" PROPERTY : All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Site No.19, BBMP Khatha No.19/12, BBMP PID No.56-105-19/12, formed in property bearing No.24/2, Survey No.24/2, situated at 9th main Road, 

Katriguppe, BSK 3rd Stage, Bangalore, measuring East to West 60 feet and North to South 30 feet, totally measuring 1800square feet, now comes under the limits o fBBMP and bounded on :  East by : Road,  West by : property No.24/1,  North by : Site 

No.20,  South by : Site No.18.  SCHEDULE "B" : All that piece and parcel of the residential Apartment bearing Flat bearing Unit No. FrF-1, 2 BHK, in the Fourth  floor in the multi storied building known as 'S.V.residency" measuring super built up area 945 

square feet, along with one covered car parking space in the basement bearing No. FrF-1 together with 200 square feet of undivided share, right,title and interest in the land of schedule"A"property

RAMESH R

230 Kolkata West Bengal Gour Sarkar - DAKSHIN NATUN DIYARA, NAYABAD, SOUTH 24 PGS, NAYABAD, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700150. India - 1208736 NPA 29-07-2022

A. Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 03 Cottahs 00 Chlttacks 00 Sq.ft,with a one storied building standing thereon (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Property") lying and situate under Mouza - Kamrabad, 

J.L. No. 41, Touzi no. 109, R.S. no. 2 comprised in R.S. Dag no 3312 under R.S. Khatian No. 414 within the limits of Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality, Ward no. 4 under Holding no. 753 P.S. Sonarpur, District - South 24 Parganas which is butted and 

bLunded by: On the North: By Ganga-Joara Road; Oh the South: By Vacant land; On the East: By House of Gautam Naskar; On the West: By Property of Santunu Bilders.

GOUR SARKAR

231 Wagholi Maharastra Mohammed Alam Shaikh PANDURANGA KERU MORE C/O SAMEER SHAIKH, SR.NO. 52, GALI NO 22, BHAGHUODAY NEAR DUGAD SCHOOL, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India GALLI NO 52, JANATA VASHAT, JANATA VASHAT ROAD, JANATA VASHAT PARVATI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411009. India 1062046 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel of Land bearing  S. No. 43, Hissa No. 41, area adm. 00 H 03 Aar, situated at Vil lage Narhe Taluka-Haveli, District-Pune and within the limits of Zil lha Parishad Pune and Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Grampanchayat Narhe and 

within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli and the same is bounded as under: On or towards East  :By Property of Babasaheb Kute; On or towards South : By Road; On or towards West : By Road; On   or towards North : By Property of Shri. Datta Kute. 

schedule 2 All that piece and parcel of flat no 504 on Fifth floor, Built up area. adm.357 sq.fts. i.e. 33.17 sq.mtrs  in the building namely ?JIJAI PLAZA?, constructed on the Property more particularly described in Schedule I and flat boundaries. on or 

towards east-passage andstaircase  on or towards west-Road On or towards north-Flat no 505 On or towards south-Flat no 503

MOHAMMED ALAM SHAIKH

232 Ahmedabad Gujarat Prakashbhai Karshandas Parmar - 1115/205, VISHNUNAGAR SOCIETY, GUJARAT HOUSING BAROD, CHANDKHEDA, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382424. India - 2435084 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Flat No. B/601 on Sixth Floor, admeasuring about construction of 62.18Sq.Yards /51.99Sq.Mtrs Carpet Area and 2.565q.Mtrs. Carpet Area Balcony and 2.97Sq.Mtrs carpet Wash Area 

together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as "Shivam Arcade-2", lying, being and situate on the land of Survey No./Block No. 9/B/3, T.P.S. No. 109, F.P. No. 51/2 situate at Moje: Hanspura Taluka : Asarva in the Registration Sub-

District Naroda and District of AHMEDABAD-6(Naroda).  Bounded by Four Side as Mentioned Below:  East : Staircase and Flat No.6/606.  West: Road between Block B and Block C.  North: Flat No. A/602.  South: Society's Margin.

JADEJA DIPTIBEN RAMANLAL

233 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Sree Kumari K Girija V 8-113, , CHIKKITTU VILAGAM, VELLAMCODE, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629151. India D.No.8/81B, Chemmankala Vilai, Vellamcode, Chitharal, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629151. India 1313093 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari Dist,  Marthandam Reg.Dist, Arumanai Sub.Reg.Dist, Vilavancode Taluk, Vellamcode Village, Re.Sy.No.309/21, Old.Sy.No.959. Total Extent of 5 cents equivalent to 202.35 

sq.metres of land with all ameniies.  Boundaries:  North : Common Pathway. East         : Property belonging to Kolappan, Thangappan. South : Property belonging to Ramaiyah Pillai. West : Property belonging to Krishnan.
Sree Kumari K

234 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Arunarani M PERUMAL M 1/67, PETTAI, LAJABATHI NAGAR, TIRUNELVELI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627004. India 52/1, PETTAI, LAJAPATHI NAGAR, TIRUNELVELI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627004. India 1506542 NPA 29-08-2022

Tirunelveli Registration district, , Pettai  Sub Registrar's office,  Tirunelveli Taluk, Pettai Rural Panchayath , Malayala medu AD colony, Land in survey no 200/2B , 4th slot measuring 4 cents out of 71 cents and the house built there in facing south bearing 

olddoor No 53/67 for with electric connections No : K.A 152 ,Hand pump, with all usual rights with in the following Boundaries  : North : mania in survey no :200/2A         East : Arumuygam Manai Veedu West : Perumal Manai                 South : Survey No 

:206 Manai

ARUNARANI M

235 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Sivagurunathan P Sankar A 332, , South Street, Pudaiyur, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608701. India 56/2, Thirupanazhvar Street, Srimushnam, Kattumannarkoil, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608703. India 377178 NPA 29-12-2021

In Chidambaram Registration District, Sethiathope Sub registration District, Kattumannarkoil Taluk, Pudaiyur Village 1.R S No 87/5-0.02 3/8 cents out of 0.58 cents (1036 sq.ft) 2.R S No 95/7-0.02 cent out of 0.46 cents (872 sq.ft site). As per Natham 

Nilavari Thoraya patta R S No 95/7C-0.0100 sq.mt 3.R S No 87/5-0.0 1/4 cent out of 0.58 cents (545 sq.ft Site) As per UDR R S No 87/5A, in total 2453 sq.ft site with RCC Terraced house constructed there in Boundaries: East of         :        Podhu pathai 

West of       :         Selvarasu Land North of     :          Krishnasamy Land South of     :          Murugesan Plot Extent : East to West 109' North to South 22'.5'' 2453 sq.ft

Sivagurunathan P

236 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Sivagurunathan P Sankar A 332, , South Street, Pudaiyur, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608701. India 56/2, Thirupanazhvar Street, Srimushnam, Kattumannarkoil, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608703. India 869043 NPA 29-12-2021

In Chidambaram Registration District, Sethiathope Sub registration District, Kattumannarkoil Taluk, Pudaiyur Village 1.R S No 87/5-0.02 3/8 cents out of 0.58 cents (1036 sq.ft) 2.R S No 95/7-0.02 cent out of 0.46 cents (872 sq.ft site). As per Natham 

Nilavari Thoraya patta R S No 95/7C-0.0100 sq.mt 3.R S No 87/5-0.0 1/4 cent out of 0.58 cents (545 sq.ft Site) As per UDR R S No 87/5A, in total 2453 sq.ft site with RCC Terraced house constructed there in Boundaries: East of         :        Podhu pathai 

West of       :         Selvarasu Land North of     :          Krishnasamy Land South of     :          Murugesan Plot Extent : East to West 109' North to South 22'.5'' 2453 sq.ft

Sivagurunathan P

237 Dombivli Maharastra Vinod A Shinde DINESH V SONAWANE ROOM NO 65, SAKINABAI CHAWL, BEHIND DHARAVI POST OFFICE, DHARAVI, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 400017. India ROOM NO A/47, SHIVKRIPA GRUH NIRMAN SANSTHA, SHASTRI NAGAR, DHARAVI, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400017. India 1135558 NPA 30-08-2021

Flat No. 006, on the Ground Floor, admeasuring about 348.50 Sq. ft. Carpet area, in the building known as Gopal, in the Krishna Complex, constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 19, Hissa No. 4-B, admeasuring about 355.35 Sq. Mtrs. situated at 

Revenue Village Nandivali Tarfe Ambernath¸ Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, within the limits of Nandivali Grampanchayat and within the limits of Registration District Thane and Sub- Registration District Kalyan.  Schedule of Flat East - Open Space West - 

Parking North - Flat No. 005 South - Open Space  Schedule of Land East - Ganesh Dhone Plot West - Sai Sadan Building North - Open Plot South - Road

VINOD A SHINDE

238 Surat Gujarat Prajapati Pravinbhai Bhainchandabhai PRAJAPATI ARVINDBHAI 502 5TH FLOOR, RADHE RESIDENCY, PARAS SOC-1, KATARGAM SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395004. India 501 5TH FLOOR, RADHE RESIDENCY, PARAS SOC-1, KATARGAM SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395004. India 1867940 NPA 01-05-2022
All that piece and Parcels of the land bearing Plot No.18 admeasuring about 72.28 sq.mts. Of SHREE SAI VILLA RESIDENCY situated on the non Agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.178 Paiki 181/1, 182/2 i.e.  Block No.159 (After K.J.P. Block 

No.159/18 ) of Vil lage Ishanpor Taluka Olpad District Surat.  The Said Plot is Bounded as follows: East : Adj. Survey No.11 West : Adj. Road of Society North : Adj. Plot No.17 South : Adj. Plot No.19
PRAJAPATI PRAVINBHAI BHAINCHANDABHAI

239 Tambaram Tamil Nadu K David Paulraj Sounderrajan Jairam No.4, 1st Cross Street, Ambal Nagar, Pallikaranai, Chennai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600100. India No.13, Annai Thersa Main Road, Christ Colony, Kovilpadagai, Avadi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600062. India 3307622 NPA 01-10-2020

Schedule A of the Property   All that piece and parcel of land situated in Plot No.67, measuring an extent of 1815 Sq.fts in the sanction and approval layout of Karthick Nagar Extn - 1 (Approved No.LP/DTCP No.179/2002) Comprised in S.No.79/1 

(Revenue Record) situated in Old No.194, New No.169, Madambakkam Village, Guduvancehry (Via) Sriperambadur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, and bounded as   North by : Plot No.67A South by : Plot No.68A, belongs to Mr.Raghava Simhan and Plot 

No.68B, belongs to Mr.N.Kubendran  East by : 23 Feet Layout Road West by : Vacant Land, Survey No.76/2.  Admeasuring  East to West on the Northern Side : 62 Feet East to West on the Southern Side : 59 Feet North to South on the Eastern Side : 30 

Feet  North to South on the Western Side : 30 Feet   Admeasuring an extent of 1815 SQ.ft within the Registration District of Chennai South and Sub Registration District of Guduvanchery and within the Limits of Kundrathur Panchayat Union.   Schedule B 

of The Property   Flat No.S1 in Second Floor, an Plinth area of 927 Sq.ft and UDS of 400 Sq.ft out of 1815 Sq.ft., including Common area, and one car Parking in the Apartment named as Sanjay Flats Construction on the Schedule A mentioned property

K David Paulraj

240 Nanded Maharastra Gajanan Digambar Laghule VYANKAT KASHINATH NIRNE P.NO.48, TULSHIRAM NAGAR, NANDED, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431605. India H.NO.1-18-597, BEHIND BHATIYA COMPLEX, MAGANPURA, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431602. India 1358190 NPA 01-10-2020
All that piece and parcel of the Property /  Plot No. 02 out of  Land Gut No 277 situated at Kamtha Kd  Nanded, Tq. and Dist. Nanded, within the jurisdiction of  G.P.Office  Kamtha Kd Nanded, which is having Length East- West 30.85 feet  Width South- 

North  37.35  feet Total Adm. 1152.24 sq feet  which is having four boundaries- East           : Road West   : Land of  Dr.Mamde South  : Plot No. 01 North  : Plot No.03
GAJANAN DIGAMBAR LAGHULE

241 Ahmedabad Gujarat Hitesh Dewasi - A/102, SUKUN HEIGHTS, VASTRAL, VASTRAL, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382418. India - 2359835 NPA 30-12-2019
All that piece and parcel of Flat No. H/202, 02nd  Floor admeasuring abount 54.65 Sq. Mtrs. Together with construction thereon in the scheme known as "Vishala Landmark" lying, being and situate on the land of Survey Number 42/2, Scheme No. 111,  

F.P. No. 86, Mauje Nikol, Taluka: Asarwa in the registration Sub-District and District of Ahmedabad-11 (Nikol). The said property is bounded by:- EAST:- Block No. I WEST:- Flat No. H/201 NORTH:- Common Wall of Society SOUTH:- Flat No. H/203
HITESH DEWASI

242 Perundurai Tamil Nadu R Lakshmi S RAJKUMAR D.NO-11/23, VEERAMATHI KOVIL STREET, PUDU KOTHUKADU, ARIYAMPALAYAM TP, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638402. India D.NO-12/12, NEHRU STREET, VANIPUTHUR, THOOKANAICKENPALAYAM, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638506. India 1246507 NPA 29-12-2022

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES:  Registration District  : Gobichettipalayam  Sub Reg. District  : Sathyamangalam  District   : Erode  Taluk    : Gobichettipalayam  Village   : Thadappalli vil lage  Old.S.F.No.   : 39A3  Patta No.   : 794  R.S.No.   : 

141/3B  Total extent   : 1.76.00 Hec (4.35 Acres)  The land in the above survey field, which was divided as house sites by obtained the approval from DTCP, Salem, and one such site in the lay out bearing Nos. 7 and 8 (EWS) measuring, east west 

northern side 44.6 feet, east west southern side 44.6 feet, north south eastern side 27 feet, north south western side 30 feet, i.e. total extent of 1271 sq.ft (118.08 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries:-  East to 23 feet north south lay out road  West to site 

Nos. 9 and 10  North to the land in R.S.No.414/4  South to site No. 6  with the rights to use the common roads formed in the lay out, and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Kasipalayam town panchayat Limits.

R LAKSHMI

243 Surat Gujarat Tejpal S Gauswami Prakashgiri Chandugiri Gosai Flat No.F-3-501, Star Galaxy, Village Variav, Nr.Patel Park Society, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India 8, Vraj Nandani Residency 2, Nansad Road, Nansad Kamrej, Surat, Gujarat - 394185. India 2435922 NPA 01-05-2022

All right title and interest in Flat No.501 Built Up area admeasuring 63.63 Sq. mtrs on 5th  Floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of F/3 Building of   Star Galaxy constructed on the land bearing Block No.1316 

(Rev.S.No.1359) admeasuring 2-24-75 sq.mtrs Preliminary Town Planning Scheme No.36 (Variav), O.P. No.56, Final Plot No.54 admeasuring 14608.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Variav, Sub District Taluka Adajan, District Surat  and Flat No.F-3-501 Surrounded 

by  on or towards North  by  : Flat No.F/3-502 on or towards South  by  : Open Land on or towards East  by     : Flat No.F/3-504 on or towards West by  : Land

Tejpal S Gauswami

244 Surat Gujarat Jagannath Nayak Narendra Phoolchand Misra Plot no.93, Jalaram Nagar, Udhna Road, Nr.Chhatrapati Shivaji School, Udhna, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 201/1374, Sardar Nagar, Police Line Road, Pandesara, Surat, Gujarat - 394221. India 1386377 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Plot No.9 admeasuring 79.83 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No. 163/B/9 admeasuring 66.75 sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 44.87 sq.mtrs at Radhe 

Residency Situated on the land bearing New Block No.163/B after resurvey (Old Block No. 151 its Rev.S.No. 130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : 

Society Internal Road  West : Society Boundary North : Plot No.10 South : Plot No.08

Jagannath Nayak

245 Kottayam Kerala Ratheesh Kumar SURESH KUMAR P K PADINJARETHIL, SANTHIPURAM P O, KARUKACHAL, SANTHIPURAM, Kottayam, Kerala - 686545. India KRISHNAN NAIR, GOKUL SAGAR, KARUKACHAL, KOOTHRAPPALLY, Kottayam, Kerala - 686540. India 1851261 NPA 29-07-2022
All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Karukachal Sub district , Changanacherry   Taluk, Karukachal Vil lage, in Old Sy No 104/1D/16 Block No   16  Re Sy No 259/22  an  extent of  10.12 Ares thus totally measuring to an extent of   

10.12 Ares of land and residential building thereon. . Boundaries  ( As Per Location Plan) East :  Road South :Property of Sunil Kumar West :  Property Of Omana North : Property of  Omana
RATHEESH KUMAR

246 Kolhapur Maharastra Shrikant Shivaji Kokale RAVINDRA BANDOPANT SAWANT PLOT NO.20, MOTI CHOWK, SOUTH SHIVAJINAGAR, SANGLI, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416416. India 0, INDIRANAGAR FATA, MALGAON ROAD NEAR PAVANCHAKKI SAWANT MALA, MIRAJ, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416410. India 3114409 NPA 29-07-2022

All the piece and parcel of the Flat No. F-03 admeasuring 790sq.fts situated on First Floor constructed on Plot No.3 and 4 in R.S.No.35/A/A/1/1/B/1 lying within the limits of Kupwad Taluka Miraj District Sangli which is bounded as below-  Towards East  - 

Flat No.F-04 Towards West  - Side Margin and Road Towards South - Flat No.F-02 Towards North - Side Margin  Flat bounded as below-  Towards East  - Flat No.F-04 Towards West  - Side Margin and Road Towards South - Flat No.F-2 Towards North - 

Side Margin

SHRIKANT SHIVAJI KOKALE

247 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Kubendran N Jayaprakash P No 1/1, Thulukkanam thottam, Dr Natesan Road, Triplicane, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600005. India 63, , Muthu street, Royapettah, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600014. India 5250779 NPA 29-08-2022

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Door No.164, Old No.17, Muthiah Mudali Garden Street, Royapettah, Chennai ? 600 014, comprised in R.S.No.812/3, Block No.15, Mylapore Division, Mylapore-Triplicane Taluk, of an extent of 533 

Sq.ft. C.A.No.206/2002 and  Bounded on the:- North by : 2 ½ feet lane- R.S.No.812/4 South by : Kanniappa Udayar House, R.S.No.812/1 East by : Muthiah Mudali Garden Street, R.S.No.790 West by : Parvathi House, R.S.No.812/4  Admeasuring East to 

west on the Northern side : 41 Feet East to West on the Southern side  : 41 Feet North to South on the Eastern side :13 Feet North to south on the Western side : 13 Feet  In all measuring an extent of 533 Sq.fts situated within the Registration District of 

Chennai Central and Sub Registration District of Mylapore.

Kubendran N

248 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Kamalakannan R Logesh R 314/9, , BHARATHIDASAN STREET, PARVATHI NAGAR OLD PERUNGALATHUR, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600063. India OLD NO 1/77 AND NEW NO 3/72, , OTTIESWARAR KOVIL STREET, OTTIAMBAKKAM TAMBARAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600126. India 1397650 NPA 30-10-2021

All the Piece and parcel of  Land and Building bearing Plot No.C,in Parvathi Nagar Extension,Comprised in Survey No.314,Patta No.5763, As per Patta, New Survey No.341/9(Current New Patta No.6930)Measuring  an Extent of 1045 1/2 Sq ft Situated at 

No.28, Perungalathur Village,Tambaram Taluk,kancheepuram District,  Bounded on the   North by 20 feet Road, South by Plot No.27 Part, East by Plot No.26B West by Plot No.B   Measuring  East to West  on the Northern Side 25 1/2 Feet, East to West 

on the Southern Side 25 1/2 Feet, North to South on the Eastern Side 41 Feet, North to South on the Western Side 41 feet

KAMALAKANNAN R

249 Tenali Andhra Pradesh Pasupuleti Govardhan PADAVALA SRINIVASU D.NO.8-21-19, , MHENDRA COLONY, BALAJIRAOPET,TENALI, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522201. India D.NO.19-14-24, , MUTHYAMSETTY VARI PALEM, TENALI, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522201. India 2059539 NPA 29-01-2023

A Schedule : Guntur District,Tenali District,Registrar,Tenali Municipal Town Survey,Tenali Vil lage,D.No.420/5,420/6,420/7 and 420/8 in an extent of 47-89 sq.yds = 40-04 sq.mts of house site being undivided and UN-specified area out of a total extent of 

1016-4 sq.yds,Near Door No.             29-1-1,being bounded by:       East  :  30ft Wide Bazaar ? 103'-0''      South :  Golidonka Road ? 90'-00''      West  :  Edara Santha Kumari Land ? 100'- 0''      North :  Jetti Sivaramaiah Land ? 90'-0''  "B" Schedule : Flat 

No.403 in Third Floor of Aishwarya Towers,1026 sq.ft,RCC Roof Apartment including common Area and 100 sq.ft Car Parking with all easement rights,in the 1st Item etc., being bounded by :        East  : Common Corridor      South  : Open to sky      West  :  

Open to Sky      North  :  Open to Sky

PASUPULETI GOVARDHAN

250 Pudukottai Tamil Nadu D Rajkumar V THULASIMANI NO 51, CHELLAIYA NAGAR, MARUBINI ROAD, PUDUKKOTTAI, Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu - 622001. India PLOT NO 3 SENGAI NAGAR, MARUPINI ROAD, THIRUKKATTALAI, PUDUKKOTTAI, Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu - 622001. India 1644885 NPA 01-05-2023

Pudukkottai District and Taluk, Pudukkottai Registration District and Sub Registration District, Pudukkottai Panchayat Union, Pudukkottai Vil lage Panchayat Limits, Pudukkottai South Village, Patta No.1447, New Patta No.1461  1) New Survey No.180.2, 

Punjai Ares 0.87.5 Acre 2 Cent 17 2) New Survey No.180.3, Punjai Ares 0.26.5, Cent 0.65   Total Hectares 1.14.0 Acre 2.82 have been divided as House sites, Layout approved by the President of Pudukkottai Panchayat Union, Na.Ka.No.57/2007, dated 

29.08.2007, Resolution No.57/2007 Dated 06.08.2007, and named as "Shri Chellaiah Nagar", in which the Plot No.51/Northern Side, Measuring on the East West both sides 40 feet, South North Both Sides 25 feet, Total 1000 Square feet or 92.90 Square 

Meters, House site with R.C.C. Terraced House, Bore Well, Electric Motor etc., situated in Survey No.180.2, New Sub Divided Survey No.180/2A1A1A  FOUR BOUNDARIES:  East of South North 26 feet Road  West of Plot No.50  North of Plot 

No.51/Southern side House and land  South of Plot No.52

D RAJKUMAR

251 Banashankari Karnatakka Umesh N RAMESH R 139, GROUND FLOOR, 13TH MAIN KALAPPA BLOCK, SRINAGARA PIPE LINE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560050. India 202, , 4TH MAIN 4TH CROSS, UPKAR LAYOUT ,ULLAU, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560091. India 4573097 NPA 01-10-2020

SCHEDULE "A" PROPERTY : All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Site No.19, B BMP Khatha No.19/12, BBMP PID No.56-105-19/12, formed in property bearing No.24/2, Survey No.24/2, situated at 9th main Road, Katriguppe, 

BSK 3rd Stage, Bangalore, measuring East to West 60 feet and North to South 30 feet, totally measuring 1800square feet, now comes under the limits o fBBMP and bounded on : East by : Road, West by : property No.24/1, North by : Site No.20, South by 

: Site No.18.  SCHEDULE "B"  : All that piece and parcel of the residential Apartment bearing Flat bearing Unit No. TF-2, 2 BHK, in the Third floor in the multi storied building known as 'S.V.residency" measuring super built up area 855 square feet, along 

with one covered car parking space in the basement bearing No.TF2 together with 160 square fet of undivided share, right,title and interest in the land of schedule"A"property

UMESH N

252 Ahmedabad Gujarat Sudhaben Aravindbhai Patani - 25, NILKANTH COLNY, NEAR BECHARBHAI'S KUVA, VATVA, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382440. India - 1757949 NPA 01-05-2022
All that piece and parcel of Flat No Block C Mithila-503 , ad measuring 104 sq yards along with total construction thereon in the scheme known as Äyodhya Apartment "on the part of the Land held by JBR  Nirman Pvt ltd bearing Revenue Survey No 1427 

F P No 345/3 of T P S No 128 Mauje Vatva Sim Taluka Daskroi , District -Sub District Ahmedabad . The Said Property is bounded by  East :  Open Terrace  West :  Society Road  North : Flat No Chitrakut - 503 South : Flat no Mithila 504
SUDHABEN ARAVINDBHAI PATANI

253 Porur Tamil Nadu Suhasini V Midhun K.R 4C, Everest Garden Extn 3, Irrandamkattalai, Kovur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600122. India C12, C BLOCK, IDPL COLONY, NANDAMBAKKAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600089. India 3521417 NPA 29-09-2021

All the piece and parcel of Vacant Land bearing Northern side of Plot No.1513, in " Royappa Nagar", R.L Pasupathy I.A.S.Salai,Varadharajapuram, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Land Measuring an extent of 2400Sq.ft., Comprised in 

Survey No.256/1, Patta No.1418, as per patta New Survey No.256/28, Situated at No.93 Varadharajapuram Village,Sriperumbudur Taulk, Previously Chegalpattu District, Presently Kancheepuram District and being bounded on the:  North by         : Plot 

No.1512 South by          : Remaining Part of Plot NO.1513 East by             : R.Pasupathy I.A.S Salai West by            : Plot No.1502 Admeasuring  East to west on the Northern Side    :  80 Feet East to West on the Southern Side  : 80 Feet, North to South 

on the Eastern Side  :30 Feet, North to South on the Western Side :30 Feet,  Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Padappai.

Venkatesan M

254 Nagpur Maharastra Irfan Ayub Khan Seema Saba C/O Wasim khan master, 659/E Hansapuri, Khadan Gt 2, Near Khan Masjid, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440018. India Flat No 301, Shahajahan Complex, Mominpura, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440018. India 802763 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcel of House Property bearing Plot No.32 admeasuring 74.349 Sq.Mtr.(800.00 Sq.Ft.), Covering Built Up Area of GF+FF=76.222 Sq.Mtr., located amongst Survey No.4, P.H.No.17, City Survey No.24, Sheet No.452/31 of Mouza 

Chikhali (Deostan) situated in the Layout of Society namely Unnati Gruha Nirma Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit, Nagpur within limits of N.I.T. and N.M.C., Tahsil and District Nagpur.  The boundaries of Plot No.32 are as under : East    : 20.00 Ft. Wide Road. 

West   : Plot No.33. North  : Plot No.47. South  : 20.00 Ft. Wide Road.

Irfan Ayub Khan

255 Dombivli Maharastra Narsing Manekrao Hotkar GANESH MAHADEV MAHAVARKAR ROOM NO 5, NEAR YALLAPPA CHAWL, SUNRISE CHAWL MASTER COMPOUND, JARI MARI KURLA WEST, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 400072. India ROOM NO 6, GUDAMMA SHETTY PAWAR CHAWL NO 2, MAHATMA PHULE NAGAR, NR NARENDRA BHAVSAR ESTATE SAKINAKA, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400072. India 1559127 NPA 30-01-2021

Flat No. 301, on the 3rd floor, area admeasuring about 540 Sq.fts Built-Up, in the building known as Mamata Mohan Residency, constructed on land bearing Old Survey No.69/2B Paiki, Plot No. 6 and New Survey no. 473 Hissa No. 6, admeasuring 483 

Sq. Mtrs., Assessment Rs.48-30Ps. , lying being situated at Vil lage Neral, Taluka Karjat, Dist- Raigad, within the Limits of Grampanchayat Neral, within the limits of the Sub-Registrar of Assurances at Karjat, and Registration District Raigad.  Schedule of 

Flat East - Open Space West - Flat No 302 North - Passage and Staircase South -  Open Space  Schedule of Land East - Internal Road West - Land Bearing Survey No. 69/2A South - Plot No. 5 North - Internal Road

NARSING MANEKRAO HOTKAR

256 Kolkata West Bengal Debasri Roy - NISCHINDA PURBAPARA, RABINDRA SARANI, GHOSHPARA, BALLY  JAGACHHA, Howrah, West Bengal - 711227. India - 1020365 NPA 29-07-2022

A. Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 04 Cattahs 13 Chittacks 00 Sq.ft. (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza-Bally, JL. no. 14 comprised in E/P and LOP nos. 407, 407/1 

and 407/2 corresponding to R.S. Plot no. 2937(P) under R.S. Khatian no. 7635 within the limits Nischinda Gram Panchayet under Holding no-80, Nischinda Purba Para, P.S. previously Bally now Nischinda, District-Howrah,which is butted and  bounded 

by: On the North: By Rabindra Sarani(Panchayet Road; On the south: By Property of Manik Kangsabanik ; On the East: By Property of Suvas Sarkar; On the West: By Homegreen Apartment-2 (Block-A). B. Description of Flat: ALL THAT Shop Room no. GE, 

on the Ground floor, Western side measuring about 400 Sq.ft. super built up area with a Car parking Space (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Property") in the building known as  HOME GREEN APARTMENT-2 in block B lying and situate within the 

limits of Nischinda Gram Panchayet, Ward no. 10 under Hoiding no. 80, Nischinda Purba Para, P.S. previously Bally now Nischinda, District-Howrah.

DEBASHRI ROY

257 Surat Gujarat Manoj Patil SANJAY RAJADHAR PATIL 181, Aradhana Orchid, Nr.Sarvotam Hotel, Haldharu, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India PLOT NO 70, GOVARDHAN NAGAR, NR RAMIPARK SOCIETY, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1277352 NPA 29-02-2020
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.181 admeasuring about 50.67 sq.yards.i.e.42.38 sq.mts. Of AARADHNA ORCHID situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 344 i.e. Block No. 402 (After Revision Survey New 

Block No. 448) of Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Adj. Internal Road of Society. West : Adj. Plot No. 168 North : Adj. Plot No. 182. South : Adj. Plot No. 180.
Manoj Patil

258 Gulbarga Karnatakka Venkatesh Dore CHITTAWALI KURESHI WARD NO 4, , REST CAMP TANDA WADI, CHITTAUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585225. India H NO 2-1-169, , BHOVI GALLI WARD NO 8 CHITTAPUR, CHITTAPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585211. India 878072 NPA 29-01-2023
All that piece and parcel of  immovable property Plot No.40 having TMC No.5-78/40 north-south 40 east-west 30 totally measuring 1200 sq ft  situated in Sy No.169 Wadi near railway over bridge area near rest camp Wadi  Tq-Chittapur Dist Gulbarga in 

the state of Karnataka with the following boundaries             East    : Plot No.41                      West    : Plot No.39                                 North  : Plot of Fatima Begum            South  : 20 feet wide road
MAHADEV DORE

259 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Mathankumar G MUTHURAJ S 9, TIRUNELVELI TOWN, SAMIANA THAIKA STREET, TIRUNELVELI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627006. India 22, TIRUNELVELI TOWN, BASKARA THONDAIMAN STREET, TIRUNELVELI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627006. India 1334359 NPA 28-02-2022

Tirunelveli Registration district, Pettai Sub Registrar's office, Tirunelveli taluk, Tirunelveli Municipal Corporation Ward no 44 Jamia Thaikka street, T.S ward :6 Block 21, T.S.No : 2620/4 part, site measuring East w4est on the north and south 5.64 mtr and 

South North on the East and west 9 mtr admeasuring 50.76 sq.mtr = 546.38064=1.25 cents within the following Boundaries :   North : T.S.No 2420/4 part 7 mtr East west road East : T.S.No 2620/4 part pethuraj manai  West : T.S. NO : 2620/4 PART 

sundram's mania south : T.S.No 2620/4 part ravichandran manai

MATHANKUMAR G

260 Surat Gujarat Kamleshkumar Shukla KRIPASHANKAR SHUKLA PLOT NO 147, GANGOTRI NAGAR, NR POLICE COLONY, PANDESARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394220. India PLOT NO 64, ASHSISH NAGAR, BAMROLI ROAD, PANDESRA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394220. India 1464093 NPA 02-05-2021

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 44 admeasuring about 76.50 sq.yards i.e. 64.07 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.45. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.43. On or towards East by   : Adj. Limit of Society.    On or towards 

West by   : Adj. Internal Road of Society.

KAMLESHKUMAR SHUKLA

261 Nanded Maharastra Shoheb Khan Pathan Sayeed Khan Pathan SHAIKH RAMJU SHAIKH ISAK C/O. SMT MUMTAZBEGUM SALEEMKHAN, H.NO.9-6-08, OMER COLONY, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431601. India C/O. VISHWANTH VAIJWADE, KAPADA MARKET, SAMRAT NAGAR, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431602. India 1359686 NPA 30-01-2020
All that piece and parcel of the Property / Plot No. 108 North side  having  Municipal Pin No.40509080030 out of  Survey No.12/2 situated at Mahalja Tq and Dist. Nanded within jurisdiction of NWCMC Nanded which is having Length East-West 50 ft. i.e. 

15.24 mtr  width East-West  30 ft. i.e. 9.14 mtr  Total Adm. 1500 sq feet i.e. 139.40 sq mtr  which is having four boundaries-  East          : Plot No.109 West   : Plot No.107 South  : Remaining part of Plot No. 108 North  : 25 feet wide road
SHOHEB KHAN PATHAN SAYEED KHAN PATHAN

262 Surat Gujarat Rahul Rajendra Borse GULABBHAI BIKANBHAI SONVANE 54, VALLABH NAGAR SOCIETY, NR KARGIL CHOWK, PUNAGAM SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 54, VALLABH NAGAR SOCIETY, NR KARGIL CHOWK, PUNAGAM SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 1148576 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.221 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.220. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.222. On or towards East by   : Adj. Internal Road of Society.    On 

or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.250.

RAHUL RAJENDRA BORSE

263 Surat Gujarat Rameshavar Santosh Nikam DATTU SHIRASATH PLOT NO 85, SAISHAKTI NAGAR, NR SAI BABA TEMPAL, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India PLOT NO 114, MANSI RESIDENCY, NR CR PARIL ESTATE, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1261834 NPA 30-12-2019
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 161  admeasuring about 50.67 sq.yards.i.e.42.38sq.mts. Of AARADHNA ORCHID situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 344 i.e. Block No. 402 (after Revision Survey New 

Block No. 448) of Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Adj. Internal Road of Society. West : Adj. Plot No.156. North : Adj. Plot No. 162. South : Adj. Plot No. 160.
RAMESHAVAR SANTOSH NIKAM

264 Gulbarga Karnatakka Laxmi Rathod SHANKAR PAWAR WARD NO 02, BALARAM CHOWK, WADI, CHITTAPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585225. India H NO 3/98, LAXMAN TANDA, MALKHED, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585292. India 575688 NPA 30-11-2021
All that piece and parcel of  Plot No.116 having TMC No.104/3/116 totall measuring 111.48 sq mtr  situated in land Sy No.104/3 of Balaram chowk area Wadi Tq-Chittapur  and Dist Gulbarga in the state of Karnataka with the following boundaries              

East    : Plot No.117                      West    :  Plot No.115                                 North  : Land Sy No123            South  : 30 feet wide road
LAXMI RATHOD

265 Nagpur Maharastra Ritesh Kumar Mishra - C/o Anil Murkute, House No  363, Budhwari Road, Golibar Chowk, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440002. India - 2520875 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of Dwelling Unit / Apartment No.402, covering Built up Area of 52.909 Sq. Mtr., and Super Built-up area of 69.675 Sq.Mtr. situated on Fourth Floor, which will be more popularly known and styled as ?Subhadra Vihar Apartment? 

along with 12.50 %  proportionate undivided share and interest in Plot No.71 admeasuring 183.15 Sq. Mtr., located amongst Survey No.360 and 361, P.H.No.46, of Mouza Wanadongri, situated within limits of Muncipal  Council Wanadongri Tahsil 

Hingna and District Nagpur.   The  Apartment No.402 boundaries are as under : East    : Flat No.401. West   : Plot No.70. North  : Plot No.72. South  : Road.

RITESH KUMAR MISHRA

266 Surat Gujarat Anirudh R Pandey RAMESHKUMAR MISRA PLOT NO 111,112, GANESHNAGAR, NR POLICE COLONY, PANDESARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India PLOT NO 20, ASTIK NAGAR 5, NEAR NEW ENGLISH SCHOOL, GODADARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 1062527 NPA 01-04-2021

All that piece and parcels of property  bearing Plot No. 06 admeasuring 56.22 sq.yards.and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/6 admeasuring 47.01 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 31.60 sq.mtrs at  

Radhe Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing New  Block No. 163/B after resurvey (old Block No.151 its Rev.s.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs  of Vil lage Haldharu,sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is 

Bounded As Follows:- East : Society Internal Road. West : boundaryof the society. North : Plot No. 07. South : Plot No. 05.

ANIRUDH R PANDEY

267 Dombivli Maharastra Rahul Narayan Tariyo VIJAY PRATAP SINGH 6, NAVSHEYA PATKAR CHAWL, KHINDIPADA, DARGAH ROAD, BHANDUP W, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra - 400078. India DEMELLOW CHAWL, NEAR MAROLI CHURCH, R C MARG, CHEMBUR, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra - 400074. India 1364296 NPA 01-04-2021

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 305, on the 3rd floor, A-1 Wing, admeasuring 530 Sq. Fts. i.e. 49.25 Sq. Mtrs. Built Up, in the building known as Sunshine Complex, constructed on land bearing Survey No. 167, Hissa No. 8, admeasuring area 0H-

70R-8P i.e. 1780 Sq. Mtrs., Lying being situated at Vil lage Kon, Taluka Bhiwandi , Dist. Thane, Within the limits of Grampanchayat Kon and Registration District Thane and Sub Registration District Bhiwandi  Schedule of Flat East - A-2 building West - 

Open Space and Building North - Open Space South - Passage and Flat 304  Schedule of Land East - Varun Patil Estate. West - Vinod Mhatre Estate North - Suresh Kene Chawl, Royal Complex South - Priyanka Apartment

RAHUL NARAYAN TARIYO

268 Nanded Maharastra Vyankat Kashinath Nirne GAJANAN DIGAMBAR LAGHULE H.NO.1-18-597, BEHIND BHATIYA COMPLEX, MAGANPURA, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431602. India P.NO.48, TULSHIRAM NAGAR, NANDED, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431605. India 1336603 NPA 01-10-2020
All that piece and parcel of the Property /  Plot No. 03 out of  Land Gut No 277 situated at Kamtha Kd  Nanded, Tq. and  Dist. Nanded, within the jurisdiction of  G.P.Office  Kamtha Kd Nanded, which is having Length East- West  36 feet  Width South- 

North 30.6 feet Total Adm. 1101.6 sq feet  which is having four boundaries-   East          : Road West   : Land of  Dr.Mamde South  : Plot No. 02 North  : Plot No.04
VYANKAT KASHINATH NIRNE

269 Vadodara Gujarat Bharat H Pawar - 368-2, MANE NIVAS, BORDI FALIYA, SHIYABAUG, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390001. India - 1230669 NPA 01-03-2021
Property bearing Flat No. 103, on 1st Floor adme. 550.00 sq.Ft. Super built-up of " Shiv Sai Residency" situated in Land bearing  C.S. No.120 ,   Vibhag-B, TIka No. 16/2 adm 143.81.43 Sq.Mtr of vil lage Kasba Ta and Dist. Vadodara EAST : Lagu 

Property WEST : LIFT  and STAIR NORTH :Flat No.102 SOUTH :House of Bharat Rajput
BHARAT H PAWAR

270 Jamnagar Gujarat Vishal Raithatha - GEETAMANDIR SOCIETY, SALAYA ROAD, HARIPAR, KHAMBHALIYA, DEVBHOOMI DWARKA, Devbhoomi Dwarka, Gujarat - 361305. India - 610763 NPA 30-05-2021

Property of Residential open Sub plot no. 27/1 admeasuring 58.20 Sq.Mtrs. of Land bearing R.S.No. 175/paiki 2 admeasuring 13658.00 Sq.Mtrs. of Vil lage Haripar, which was converted into non agricultural residential plots by the order of Khambhaliya 

Area Development Authority and Collector Khambhaliya known as Rannade Park -1, located at Vil lage Haripar, Tal. Khambhaliya, Dist. Devbhumi Dwarka.  Bounded as under.  North   -  Sub Plot no. 27/2 is situated. South   -  Sub Plot no. 26 is situated. 

East         - 7.50 Mtrs. wide road is situated West    - Plot no. 30 is situated

DAKSHABEN RAYATHATHTHA

271 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Prabakaran K HARISH KUMAR S NO-20,, , PILLAYAR KOIL STREET,, POONAMALLEE,, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600056. India NO-8/114,, FIRST STREET, SATHYA NAGAR, KOVILAMBAKKAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600129. India 5737976 NPA 29-07-2022

ITEM No.1                                                    SCHEDULE                All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land bearing  Plot No.16, in  Sri Balaji Nagar Extension, Comprised in Survey  No.195/1A2C,  of  Perungalathur Village, Old Patta No.2372,  New Patta 

No.4823,  As per Patta New Survey No.195/1A2C1A  Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District. Bounded on the            North By    -   Plot No.12           South By    -   20 Feet Road           East    By   -    Plot No.17           West By    -     Plot No.15     

Measuring           East to West on the Northern Side     -  30 Feet           East to West on the Southern Side     -  30 Feet           North to South on the Eastern Side    -  60 Feet           North to South on the Western  Side  -  60 Feet Admeasuring 1800 Sq.ft of 

Vacant Plot.   ITEM No.2                                                     SCHEDULE             All that Piece and Parcel of Vacant Land bearing  Plot No.17, in  Sri Balaji Nagar Extension, Comprised in Survey No.195/1A2C of Perungalathur Village, Old Patta No.2372, 

New  Patta No.4823,  As Per Patta, New Survey No.195/1A2C1A  Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District. Bounded on the              North By     -  Plot No.11             South By     -  20 Feet Road             East By       -  20 Feet Road             West By      -  

Plot No.16 Measuring              East to West on the Northern Side     -   30 Feet              East to West on the Southern Side     -   30 Feet              North to South on the Eastern Side    -   60 Feet              North to South on the Western Side   -   60 Feet 

Admeasuring 1800 Sq.ft of Vacant Plot

PRABAKARAN K

272 Kolkata West Bengal Sudip Roychoudhury - HOLD-167/1,NORTH 24 PARGANA WEST BENGAL, GIRISH GHOSH ROAD, P.S BARASAT, WARD-6,BARASAT MUNICIPALITY, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700126. India - 1843951 NPA 29-10-2022

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 3 Cottahs 13 Chittacks 5 Sq. Ft. be the same a little more or less together with G+3 storied building standing thereon known as "Hira Apartment", under 

Mouza - Baluria, J.L. No. 37, R.S. No. 227, Touzi No. 146, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 991, under R.S. Khatian No. 332, lying and situated at Municipal Holding No. 167/1, Girish Ghosh Road, P.S. Barasat, Ward No. 6 under Barasat Municipality, District - 

North 24 Parganas, within the Jurisdiction office of the A.D.S.R. Barasat and butted and bounded as under: ON THE NORTH:By Minu Das AND Others. ON THE SOUTH:By Others Land. ON THE EAST:By Anjan Kanti Basu. ON THE WEST: By 22' wide 

Girish Ghosh Road. AREA AND LOCATION: Flat on the 2nd Floor, Flat No. A, measuring an area of 812.5 Sq. Ft. (approx) super built up, Building known as "HIRA APARTMENT", lying and situated at Municipal Holding No. 167/ 1, Girish Ghosh Road, 

P.S. Barasat, Ward No. 6 under Barasat Municipality, District - North 24 Parganas.

SUDIP ROYCHOUDHURY

273 Nanded Maharastra Yogesh Vidyadhar Aurade RAVI PRABHAKAR DHAWALE C/O. SHRI VISHAVNATH GANPATRAO SETE, AMBEKAR NAGAR, NANDED, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431602. India 1, NEAR HANUMAN GADH, VAHTUK NAGAR, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431605. India 1318463 NPA 01-11-2020
All that piece and parcel of the Property /  Plot No. 01 out of  Land Gut No 277 situated at Kamtha Kd  Nanded, Tq. and Dist. Nanded, within the jurisdiction of  G.P.Office  Kamtha Kd Nanded, which is having Length East- West 30.6 feet  Width South- 

North  38 feet Total Adm. 1162.8 sq feet  which is having four boundaries-  East          : Road West   : Land of  Dr.Mamde South  : Road North  : Plot No.02
YOGESH VIDYADHAR AURADE

274 Ahmedabad Gujarat Lavantra Chetan Kumar - B-4 SHIV NAGAR FLATS, TVQ NI BAJU MA, VEJALPUR, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380051. India - 1722450 NPA 29-07-2022

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF AHMEDABAD IN FLAT NO. B/41 ON SECOND FLOOR, ADMEASURING ABOUT 58.52 SQ.MTRS./70 SQ.YARDS, TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION STANDING THEREON IN 

THE SCHEME KNOWN AS GOKULDHAM  APARTMENT , LYING, BEING AND SITUATE ON THE LAND OF SURVEY NO. 690/1/2/3 AND 691/1/2, T.P SCHEME NO.01 FINAL PLOT NO. 196. SITUATE AT MOJE VEJALPUR TALUKA CITY IN THE 

REGISTRATION SUB-DISTRICT VEJALPUR (AHMEDABAD-10) AND DISTRICT OF AHMEDABAD. BOUNDED BY FOUR SIDE AS MENTIONED BELOW:  EAST:  FLAT NO. B/42 WEST:  FLAT NO. B/40 NORTH:  SOCIETY ROAD AND H BLOCK SOUTH:  

COMMON PASSAGE AND STAIRCASE

LAVANTRA CHETAN KUMAR

275 Surat Gujarat Vanarambhai Shankarbhai Brahman KALPESHKUMAR ASHARAMBHAI OZA PLOT NO A/70, UDAYNAGAR SOCIETY-2, NR L P SAVANI SCHOOL,GOTALA WADI, KATARGAM SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394004. India FLAT NO J-403, 4th FLOOR STARGARDEN, VARIYAVGAM, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India 1691929 NPA 30-01-2020

All right title and interest in Flat No. 402 admeasuring 42.32 Sq. mtrs built up area as per sanction plan on 4th  floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of S Building of Star Garden constructed on the land bearing Block 

No.1276 admeasuring 7016.00sq.mtrs and Block No.1279 admeasuring 9632.00 sq.mtrs , T.P. Scheme No.36 (variyav), Original Plot No.29 and 31, Final Plot No.30 admeasuring 4561.00 sq.mtrs and Final Plot No.32 admeasuring 6262.00 sq.mtrs. of 

Revenue Survey No.1341 and 1345 of  Vil lage Variyav, Sub District Adajan, District Surat stands in the name of M/s/ 7-Star Construction, a partnership firm and its partners.  and Flat No. S-402 surrounded by  on or towards North  by  : Flat No.T-401. on or 

towards South  by  : Flat No. S-401. on or towards East  by     : Flat No.S-403 on or towards West by  : Open Land.

VANARAMBHAI SHANKARBHAI BRAHMAN

276 Wagholi Maharastra Sangeeta Najukarav Ingale Sirsat Nitin Jayaram Sr No 48/3 Sai nagari, Near sai Mandir, Kharadi Dukirkll ine, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India Jayaram Sirsat, Gavhan, Gavhar Gawhan Buldhana, Shegaon, Pune, Maharashtra - 444303. India 2320439 NPA 30-01-2021

DESCRIPTION OF LAND All that piece and parcel of the land  bearing  Gat No.485, Hissa No.3/5, about adm area 00H. 22Aar i.e. 2200sq,mtrs. out of larger land admeasuring 06H.60Aar, situated at Vil lage Lonikand, Tal Haveli, Dist-Pune, within the 

limits of Grampanchayat Lonikand Pune and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli which is bounded as under: On or towards East    : By Property of Mr. Nanath and Mr. Sachin Kakade On or towards West   : By Gat No.485 and 30 ft. Road On or 

towards South  : By 15 ft road and remaining property of Gat no.485 On or towards North  : By  Gat No.484  DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Row House No. R 1 together with Ground Floor Area Adm. 616 

sq,ft. and first floor area adm. 616 sq. ft. together total area adm. 1232 sq. ft. i.e. 114.49 sq. mtrs. in the Project known as DWARAKA NAGARI,situated at Vil lage Lonikand, Tal Haveli, Dist-Pune, within the limits of Grampanchayat Lonikand Pune and 

within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli which is bounded as under: On or towards East    : By Open Space On or towards West   : By Internal Road On or towards South  : By Road On or towards North : By Row House R 2

Sangeeta Najukarav Ingale

277 Jalgaon Maharastra Sanjay Pyarelal Yadav - H NO 1892/L, AT KANDHARI, NAGSHEN COLONY, BHUSAWAL, Jalgaon, Maharashtra - 425001. India - 2301676 NPA 30-01-2021

Schedule I All That pieces and parcels of land situated within local l imits of vil lage sakegaon Tal Bhusawal And district Jalgaon, Bearing Gat No 226/2, Plot no 29 Having Total area 168 Sq Meters Bounded By East   - Plot no 30 West  - Plot No 28 South 

? 9 Meter Road North ? Survey No 227  Schedule II All That Pieces and parcels of land situated within local l imits of vil lage sakegaon Tal Bhusawal District Jalgaon Bearing Gat No 226/2, Plot No 29 Having total area 168 Sq mt Out Of This Western Side 

Half Area 84 Sq mt Having Buildup Area 89.189 Sq mt mentioned and described as under Bounded By  East  - Remaining Part Of  Present Plot  West -Plot no 28 South ? 9 Meter Road  North ? Survey No 227

SANJAY PYARELAL YADAV

278 Vadodara Gujarat Kishorbhai Mansukhbhai Chunara - 00, SHIVAJICHOWK, DABHOIYANI CHOWKI, BARANPURA, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390001. India - 920193 NPA 30-12-2019
Property bearing Flat No.B-304, on 3rd Foor adm. 550 sq.Ft. Super Built Up area , Built up area adm. 35.73 Sq.Mt. of Tower-B "NARAYAN AVENUE" situated in Land bearing R.S. No.257 and 257/2 Paiki, C.S.No.947, of vil lage Kasba Ta and Dist. 

Vadodara. East : Flat No.303 West.: Chotabhai Tarrace North : Flat No. 305 South : Road
KISHORBHAI MANSUKHBHAI CHUNARA

279 Aurangabad Maharastra Kalyan Bhimrao Karnol Ajinkya Sandipan Borade House No.5/P, Galli No.8, Vishrantinagar, Pundaliknagar, N-4, Cidco, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India Plot No.5, Vinayak Adarsh Housing Society, Behind Roplekar Hospital, Tilaknagar, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India 2659673 NPA 28-09-2022

SCHEDULE-I  All Part, piece and parcel of Row House No.05, Built up 73.96 Sq.mtr., Constructed on Plot No.6 admg. 80.85 Sq.mtr., Prasanna Planet 08 Gold City, Plot No.2 to 11, Gut No.8, Sundarwadi, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad bounded as under:-  East:- 9 

mtr Road West:- Row House No.6 ,Plot no.07 South:- Layout of Gut No.8 North:- Row House No.4   SCHEDULE-II  All Part, piece and parcel of Prasanna Planet 8 Gold city, Plot No.2 to 11, Gut No.8, Sundarwadi, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad bounded as under:-  

East:- 9.00 mtr Road West:- 9.00 mtr Road South:- Layout of Gut No.8/part North:- Layout of Gut No.8

Kalyan Bhimrao Karnol

280 Ahmedabad Gujarat Maheshkumar C Solanki - 1-54, MUNICIPAL HEALTH STAFF QUATERS, NARODA ROAD, NR VIJAY MILL, NARODA, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382330. India - 1652615 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of AHMEDABAD in Sector No. B, Block No. 24, Flat No.501 on the Fifth Floor, admeasuring about 96.12Sq.Mtrs/ 115 Sq.Yards together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as 

"SWAM INARAYAN PARK (NARODA) lying, being and situate on the land of Revenue Survey No. 610 and  632 T.P No.121, F.P. No. (22+44) 1 and (22+44) 2 situate at Moje NARODA, Taluka CITY in the Registration Sub-District and District of 

AHMEDABAD -6(NARODA).Bounded by Four Side as below  East : Sector-B, Block No.24, Flat No.504.  West : Sector-B, Block No.25, Flat No.504.  North: Sector-B, Block No.24, Flat No.502.  South: Society Internal Road.

#N/A

281 Surat Gujarat Madankumar Sonar VISHNUKUMAR SHAH PLOT NO 175, MAHADEV NAGAR, BAMROLI ROAD SURAT, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394220. India PLOT NO 250, MAHADEV NAGAR, BAMROLI ROAD SURAT, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394220. India 891596 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 226 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.225. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.227. On or towards East by   : Adj. Internal road  of Society.    On 

or towards West by   :  Adj. Plot No.245

MADANKUMAR SONAR

282 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Gomathi P SUKUMARAN M P 3/18, 4th Cross Street, Thiruvalluvar Nagar, Kodungaiyur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600118. India 1056, , 25TH STREET, BV COLONY, VYASARPADI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600039. India 1505767 NPA 29-08-2022

All the piece and parcel of land and building measuring 810 SQft being the North-East Portion of the land measuring an extent of 2108 SQft bearing Plot No:21 B, ? TELECOM NAGAR?, Comprised in  Survey No: 94/1, as Per Patta NO:1909-Survey No: 

94/6, Mathur Village, Chennai-68,  Madhavaram Taluk, Thiruvallur District,Situated within the limits of Corporation of Chennai ,bounded on the   NORTH BY           :     24? wide Common Road, SOUTH BY           :     Remaining land( Plot No: 20A),                                                                        

EAST BY              :     30 feet wide Common Road-Survey No:94/1and  WEST BY         :     Remaining Land   measuring  On the North- 27?, On the S outh- 27?, On the East-30? and On the West-30? situated within the Sub-Registration District of  

Thiruvottiyur and Registration District of  NOrth  Chennai.

GOMATHI P

283 Punalur Kerala Bindhu Senan KEERTHANA SENAN MAVILA VEEDU, EZHUKONE, EZHUKONE PO, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691505. India MAVILA VEEDU, EZHUKONE, EZHUKONE PO, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691505. India 534936 NPA 29-11-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Ezhukone Sub Dist, Kottarakkara Taluk, Ezhukone Village in Re Sy no. 264/22-3 for an extent of 2.98 ares of land with building bearing no EP - XIII/130 and all other things attached 

thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North : Pathway and Property of Balakrishnan East : Pathway South : Property of Sulaja West : Property of Santhosh
BINDHU SENAN

284 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Damarla Sivakumar CHEDIRALA KRISHNAVENI 1-294, PEDDAPARIMI, PEDDAPARIMI, THULLURU, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522236. India 12-230, MADHIRA, LODAK BAZAR, KHAMMAM, Khammam, Telangana - 507203. India 4255235 NPA 29-12-2021

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY COVERED IN UN- REGD AGREEMENT OF SALE. DT.16-02-2019 GUNTUR  DIST. TADIKONDA SUB DIST, THULLURU REVENUE MANDAL , PEDAPARIMI VILLAGE PANCHAYATI AREA, PEDAPARIMI VILLAGE, 

BLOCK NO.2, D.NO.96/1, IN AN EXTENT OF 135 SQ. YDS OF SITE ALONG WITH RCC DABA HOUSE, BEARING DOOR NO.29 IS BEING BOUNDED BY:                EAST  :    PANCHAYATHI  BAZAAR  SOUTH:    PROPERTY BELONGS TO 

CHINTAKRINDI SRINIVASA  RAO   WEST :     PROPERTY BELONGS TO BHAVANAM RAMA CHANDRA REDDY AND OTHERS  NORTH : PROPERTY BELONGS TO KOLLI VEERA REDDY HOUSE            WITHIN THESE BOUNDARIES AN EXTENT OF 

135 SQ. YDS OR 112.87 SQ. MTS OF SITE ALONG WITH RCC DABA HOUSE THEREIN

DAMARLA NIRMALA

285 Nagpur Maharastra Sohail Akhtar Khan - Plot No 660, Shanti  Nagar, Near Tahir Vil la, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440002. India - 1019017 NPA 01-10-2020
All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 113 admeasuring 420 Sq.Mt. in sanctioned layout of Kh. No. 108/2 admeasuring 4.16 H.R. of Mouza : Drugdhamana, P. H. No. 5-A within the limit of Gram Panchayat Drugdhamana Tah. and Dist. 

Nagpur :-  East              : Plot No. 116 West             : Open Space North           : Plot No. 114 South            : Road
SOHAIL AKHTAR KHAN

286 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Sandineni Bhulakshmi E Gopi D NO 9-251, , KORISAPADU, MEDARAMITTLA, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523212. India 3-18, cHINNA bAZAR, Ammanabrolu, Prakasam, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523180. India 3977570 NPA 29-02-2020
Prakasam District - Addanki S.R.- Korisapadu Mandal , Medarametla Village Panchayat ,Medaramitla Village Area ,H/O. Bodduvanipalem , medaramitla Village S NO.756 , D.NO8-97(1) , RCC ground,1st floor building bounded by:-  EAST : Ongole To 

Narsaraopeta Road. South : Joint wall of this property and house of Dr.hanumantha Rao. West : Bazaar. North : House of patan khasimbee.    Within the above boundaries an extent of 148 Sq.Yards of RCC Building with all fixtures and easement rights.
SANDINENI BHULAKSHMI

287 Tenali Andhra Pradesh Shaik Hamjeel Basha SHAIK RAFFI D.NO.2-150, , NEAR URDU SCHOOL, VEJENDLA, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522213. India D.NO.2-70-1, , VEJENDLA, VEJENDLA, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522212. India 1364957 NPA 29-08-2022
Guntur District,Chebrolu Sub-District,Vejendla Grama Panchayat Area,Vejendla Village,D.No.517, in an extent of 128-50 sq.yds = 108-69 sq.mts of house site with RCC roof daba house therein,  Door No.2-150 being bounded by:      East :  Shaik Adambi 

Property -17'-03''   South : "B" Schedule Property - 67'-09''   West  :  Panchayat Bazaar - 17'-00''   North :  Shaik Muntaz Property - 67'-09''
SHAIK HAMJEEL BASHA



288 Tenali Andhra Pradesh Shaik Hamjeel Basha SHAIK RAFFI D.NO.2-150, , NEAR URDU SCHOOL, VEJENDLA, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522213. India D.NO.2-70-1, , VEJENDLA, VEJENDLA, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522212. India 654016 NPA 29-08-2022
Guntur District,Chebrolu Sub-District,Vejendla Grama Panchayat Area,Vejendla Village,D.No.517, in an extent of 128-50 sq.yds = 108-69 sq.mts of house site with RCC roof daba house therein,  Door No.2-150 being bounded by:      East :  Shaik Adambi 

Property - 17'-03''   South : "B" Schedule Property - 67'-09''   West  :  Panchayat Bazaar - 17'-00''   North :  Shaik Muntaz Property - 67'-09''
SHAIK HAMJEEL BASHA

289 Wagholi Maharastra Dagadu B Adagale Vikrant B Chavan Flat No 306 Achal Park, D Wing Sr No 204 Papdev wasti Dhamalwadi Road, kalepadal Phursungi Inner Road, Phursungi, Pune, Maharashtra - 412208. India At Post Tathwade Near maruti Mandir, Pune Mulshi Road oppGrampanchayat Office, Tathawade Pune, Tathawade, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033. India 1705350 NPA 01-05-2022

A]All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Old S.No.165,New S.No.204 Hissa No.8 out of area admeasuring 2000 Sq.ft. total admeasuring 01 H.95 R assessed at 0 .88 paise situated at vil lage Phursungi, Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the 

local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Property of Mr.Bhaurao Dagdu Adagale. SOUTH: 25 ft Road. WEST   : Property of 

Subhash Dagadu Assocaites. NORTH: By property  of Vasant Bhau Barkade.  B]All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Old S.No.165,New S.No.204 Hissa No.9 out of area admeasuring 1000 Sq.ft. total admeasuring 04 H.62 R assessed at 5.73  

paise situated at vil lage Phursungi, Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Property 

of Mr.Prabhakar andMadhukar Kashinath Nanaware SOUTH: By property of Vimal Gote and Subhash Bhujbal WEST   : Property of Asha Ranjeet Suryawanshi NORTH: By property  of  Suman Vitthal Raut.  C] All that piece and parcel of the property 

bearing Old S.No.165,New S.No.204 Hissa No.9 out of area admeasuring 1000 Sq.ft. total admeasuring 04 H.62 R assessed at 5.73  paise situated at vil lage Phursungi, Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka 

Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Property of Mr.Bajrang Kisan Salunkhe. SOUTH: By property of Mr.Bhaurao Dagdu Adagale WEST   : Property of Vasant Bapu 

Barkhade NORTH: By property  of  Bhande.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID Flat All that piece and parcel of  Flat No. 406, Fourth Floor, Adm. Built-up area 441.75 sq.ft i.e. 41 sq.mtrs, carpet and Built up area 574.27 sq. fts i e 53.35 sq.mtrs in the building 

namely ?SAMARTH ANGAN?, constructed on property bearing  Old S.No.165, New S.No.204 Hissa No.8  and Hissa No.9 constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above  East : Flat No 407 And Duct West: Open Space South : Duct and 

passage Flat No 405 North : Open Space

Dagadu B Adagale

290 Porur Tamil Nadu Praveenkumar B Babu B 5, Ramakrishnapuram, 1st Street, Mylapore, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600004. India C/16, , Besant Avenue Road, Adyar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600020. India 1584077 NPA 29-10-2022

SCHEDULE -A                        All the piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Eastern portion of plot no 157,   'SRI SATYA SAI NAGAR' Approval under  D.T.C.P./L.A.NO-801/92,  Thiruvallur SRO NO 193/89, Perumalpet vil lage, comprised in Survey no 

347/5, and347/6 measuring an extent of 750 sq.ft in total extent of 1750 sq.ft  situated at Thiruvallur District, Thiruvallur Taluk, Kancheepuram Registration District    BOUNDED ON THE  North by : Plot No -146 South by : 23 feet road East by : Plot No -

156 West by : Remaining land in Plot no -157              ADMEASURING   East To West on the Northern side -15 feet       East To West on the Southern side -   15 feet          North to South on the Eastern side  -  50 feet       North to South on the Western 

side - 50 feet                                                                                     SCHEDULE ? B  Property                                               ( Proposed Construction Of Residential Building )                      All the piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Eastern portion of 

plot no 157,   ?SRI SATYA SAI NAGAR? Approval under  D.T.C.P./L.A.NO-801/92,  Thiruvallur SRO NO 193/89, Perumalpet vil lage, comprised in Survey no 347/5, and347/6 measuring an extent of 750 sq.ft in total extent of 1750 sq.ft  situated at 

Thiruvallur District, Thiruvallur Taluk, Kancheepuram Registration District   BOUNDED ON THE PIOT NO 157 EASTERN SIDE  East To West on the Northern side  :  Plot No -146 South by                                                : 23 feet road North to South on the 

Eastern side  : Plot No -156 West by                                                 : Remaining land in Plot no -157              ADMEASURING  North side ? 15 feet        South side -   15 feet           East side  -     50 feet        West side ?    50 feet  Residential Building Of 

600 sq.ft  in total extent of 750 sq.ft.

PraveenKumar B

291 Trivandrum Kerala Sumi S SUNIL KUMAR S SINDHU NIVAS, KERALADITHYAPURAM, ULIYAZHATHURA, POWDIKONAM, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695587. India S B BHAVAN, KATTADI, ANAPPARA, VELLARADA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695505. India 1644640 NPA 30-11-2021
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.34, Old Sy No.2219/3-1, Block No.133 of Sasthamangalam Village,  Trivandrum Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of  01.32 Ares of Land.  Boundaries (as per sketch): East   : Property of 

Shanmugham North : Property of Aswathy and Akshaya West  : Pathway South : Property of Santhosh Kumar
SUMI S

292 Gulbarga Karnatakka Gowramma Telangi SHANKAR SONEGAR H NO 11-579/5, MSK MILL ROAD, NEAR JATTINGRAYA TEMPLE, BARABAI NAGAR BRAHAMPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India H NO 11-572, MSK MILL ROAD, NEAR SUSHEN BHASHA DARGA, BORABAI NAGAR BRAHAMPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India 408010 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of House  bearing No.11-579/5 consisiting of five rooms.hall,devadi,staircase,WC bath and open space totally  1500 sq ft having CTS nO.3311 situated Borabai nagar BrahampurTq and Dist Gulbarga in the state of Karnataka with 

the following boundaries              East    : Borabai nagar road                      West    : Existing 4 wide land then house of others                                 North  : Common wall then house of Ramkrishna and house of dashrath             South  : Existing house of 

Tirumal rao Master

GOWRAMMA TELANGI

293 Nagpur Maharastra Suresh Paunikar - G-1  Shivmahima Complex, Khadgaon Road, Kohale Layout, Wadi, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440023. India - 2146922 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of Dwelling Unit / Apartment No.G-1, having Built-up area of 70.23 Sq.Mtr. and Super Built-up area of 101.56 Sq.Mtr.,  situated on Ground Floor of the Multistoried Building which is more popularly known and styled as ?Shiv 

Mahima Complex? along with 13.495% proportionate undivided share and interest in Plot No.02and03 jointly admeasuring 306.570 Sq.Mtr.(3300.00 Sq.Ft.), located amongst Survey No.215(new) and 24,25and27(old), Grampanchayat House No.1226, 

Ward No.04 of Mouza Wadi situated at Kohale Layout, Nagpur with the limits of Grampanchayat Wadi Tahsil Nagpur(Gramin) and District Nagpur.  The  of Plot No.02and03 boundaries are as under : East    : Plot No.04.  West   : Plot No.01. North  : Road. 

South  : Plot No.12and13.

Suresh Paunikar

294 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Sundari M Vimal Kumar N 35/19, , Dharmapuram second street, Tnagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600017. India 12/8, , Dharmapuram main road, Tnagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600017. India 2370160 NPA 29-07-2022

All the piece and parcel of land with building bearing  Plot No.320,Door No.35/1,Dharmapuram Scheme 2 nd Street, T.Nagar Village, Mambalam Taluk,Chennai District, T.S.No.8121 part, Block No.107, measuring 38.28 sq mt or 412.04 sq ft being 

bounded on the   North by : 2 nd street,              South by :  Plot No.321             East by  :  Lane,             West by    :   Plot No. 311             Measuring on the Northern side 6.6 meter on the Southern Side 6.6 meter on the Eastern Side 5.8 meter on the 

Western side 5.8 meter in all measuring 412.04 Sq.ft or 38.28 sq mt.,  of land within the Sub-registration District of T.Nagar.

Sundari M

295 Ongole Andhra Pradesh R Koteswara Rao G Ajesh Babu 2-425, 5th line, papa colony, Ongole, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523001. India D.No.6-382-12B, , Sri ram Colony, Ongole, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523002. India 1021348 NPA 30-11-2019

Prakasam District-Ongole R.D.-S.N.Padu S.R.-S.N.padu Mandal-Pernamitta Village Panchayath-Pernamitta Village S.No.99/1A-an extent of Ac.9.83 Cents-Where in Ac.0-50 Cents-Approved Layout Plan-Plot No.20 vacant site bounded by:-  EAST  : 30 

Feet width Road-to this side 66 Feet SOUTH : Plot No.21-to this side 33 Feet. WEST  : Plot Nos.18,19-to this side 66 Feet. NORTH : 30 Feet Width Road-to this side 33 Feet  Within the above boundaries an extent of 2178 Sq.Feet or 242 Sq.Yards or 

204.65 Sq.Meters or 30 gadies 18 Sq.Feet Site.

R koteswara rao

296 Anantapur Andhra Pradesh Juturu Madhu - D NO 1-222, KAKKALAPALLI, ANANTAPUR, ANANTAPUR, Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh - 515002. India - 2470490 NPA 30-01-2021

House  property bearing D.No.1-1207 constructed in an extent of  A.C.0.02.75 out of A.C.0.05.50,plot No.51,out of A.C.0.11,plot Nos.42 and 51 out of A.C.7.02 out of Sy.No.136/7 situated in Kakkalapalli gram polam and rudrampet gram panchayat area 

with in R.D and S.R.D of Anantapur. Admeasuring: East -West : 20 ft.  North-South : 60 ft.       (i.e., 133.33 Sq.Yds.) Bounded by: East      :Rami Reddy house West     :Remaining site in same plot No.sold to G.Saroja by S.Aravind. North   :60 ft.road South    

:Plot No.42

JUTURU MADHU

297 Guntur Andhra Pradesh S Vijaya Raghavendra Rao Bijinepalli Venkata Rama Satyanarayana 21-12-17,, , Gantalamma Street,, Lalapet, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522003. India 25-20-92, Guntur, Maseed Road, Babu Rajendra Prasad Colony, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522004. India 6826019 NPA 01-11-2020

Guntur District, Guntur Sub Registrar, Guntur Municipal Corporation, Guntur City, Old Guntur Locality, In T. S. No. 870/1,Old Municipal Ward no.7, New ward no.11 , Block No.10, Asst. No. 21854, Present Asst. No. 1021072930, bearing Door no. 16-9-6 of 

an extent of 200 Sq. Yards or 167.22 Sq. Mts. of residential site together with RCC roofed Ground floor Residential Building being bounded by: East : Property of Ulavala Sivaiah South: Property of Thota Kanakamma West : Property of Katta Cina 

Koktaiah North : Property of Passage

S VIJAYA RAGHAVENDRA RAO

298 Basaveshwaranagar Karnatakka Suresh Babu K K SADASHIV P NO 04 2ND FLOOR, GKW LAYOUT SHAMABAVI NAGAR, R G NAGAR, PEENYA BNAGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560058. India NO 27 2ND CROSS, ABHAYA SRIRAMA LAYOUT, ANDHRAHALLI MAIN ROAD, PEENYA 2ND STAGE BANGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560058. India 4615077 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Site No.29, Khatha No.120/ 1, 2, 3 and formed in Property Assessment No.120/ 1, 2, and 3 situated at Laggere Village, Yeswanthpur Hobli, Bengaluru North Taluk, presently  property comes under 

the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP).  MEASURING:  East to West :50 Feet;  North to South: 30 Feet;  Totally measuring:1500 Sq. Feet;  AND BOUNDED ON: East by :Site No.30;  West by :Road  North by Site No.28;  South by : 

Site No.36.

SURESH BABU K K

299 Kollam Kerala Parvathy Krishnan LEKSHMI V KATTOOR KALEECKAL HOUSE, NJACKANAL P.O., KRISHNAPURAM, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 690533. India CHAROOR, THEKKATHIL, KANNIMEL, VALLIKUNNAM, Alappuzha, Kerala - 690501. India 1785026 NPA 01-05-2023
All that Piece and Parcel of the Property Situated in Kollam District, Oachira Sub District, Karunagapally Taluk, Oachira Village, Oachira Panchayath in Old S.No.15128, Block No.4, R.S.No.164/12/3/2 measuring to an extent of 2.33 ares of land with 

building to be constructed thereon.  Boundaries as per Location Sketch: North : Property of Salini nirmallyam South : Way leads to property of Anitha East         : Road west : Property of Anitha
RAJESHKUMAR M

300 Wagholi Maharastra Ganesh Ashok Bhise Subhash chandrashekhar Pillay Sr No 1062 Swami, Samarth nagari, 2nd Floor Flat No 07 Kopal Ali Lohagaon, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411047. India Sr No 151/3 Flat No C 203, Alkapuram, Iwadmukhwadi, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 412105. India 1268893 NPA 29-07-2022

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing CTS No 278 area Adm 92.50 Sq.mtrs, 92.50 sq.mtrs I.e Total Area Adm 185 Sq.mtrs.Situated at Vil lage Perne, tal Haveli, dist Pune, Within the Local l imits of 

zil lha parishad Pune, Taluka panchayat samiti Haveli and grampanchayat Perne and within the Jurisdiction of sub-Registrar haveli and Bounded as Follows:: On or towards East     :- By Road On or towards South   :- By Open Common Passage and CTS 

No 277 On or towards West    :- By Open Common Passage On or towards North  :-By Open Common Passage   DESCRIPTION OF THE  FLAT  All that Piece and parcel Flat No.201, admeasuring area 501.25 Sq. fts i.e.46.56 sq. with Terrace area adm 

444 Sq.fts Situated on Second Floor, in the project Known as Shaurya Residency More particularly described in schedule I Here in above.   On or towards East    : By Open Space On or towards West   : By Staircase, Passage and Flat No 202 On or towards 

North  :By Open Space and Road On or towards South  : By Flat No 202

Ganesh Ashok Bhise

301 Kolkata West Bengal Panchanan Manna - AE 190, TIRUPATI PLAZA, AE-190,PRAFULLA KANAN, RABINDRAPALLY,KRISHNAPUR, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700101. India - 1298787 NPA 29-07-2022

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 4 Cottahs 6 Chittacks 1 Sq. Ft. be the same a little more or less, under Mouza - Krishnapur, J.L. No. 17, R.S. No. 180, Touzi No. 228/229, comprised in C.S. Dag No. 5045, under C.S. Khatian No. 

280, corresponding to R.S. Dag No. 3053, under R.S. Khatian No. 1561, lying and situated at Municipal Holding Nos. 167, Block - E 86 7, Block - G, Premises Nos. AG-152 86AG-153, Rabindrapally, Krishnapur, P.S. Baguiati, Kolkat'a. - 700101, Ward No. 

25 under Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation, District - North 24 Parganas, which is butted and bounded as following: On the North:15' wide Road. On the South: G+4 storied building. On the East:Others House.On the West:20' wide Road. Flat on the 

2nd Floor, Flat No. 2D, South facing, measuring an area of 425 Sq. Ft. (approx) super built up, Building known as "MEGH-O-BRISTHr, lying and situated at Municipal Holding Nos. 167, Block - E 86 7, Block - G, Premises Nos. AG-152 86 AG-153, 

Rabindrapally, Krishnapur, P.S. Baguiati, Kolkata - 700101, Ward No. 25 under Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation, District - North 24 Parganas.

PANCHNAN MANNA

302 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Anthony Kishor D Kumar S Flat No.BS1, 2nd Floor, Plot No.60Aand60B, Visweswarapuram, Pammal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600075. India G-1, Flat No.2, Co Operative Nagar, Noombal, Thiruverkadu, Ayyapakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600077. India 1538706 NPA 30-12-2021

SCHEDULE-A ITEM-I           All the piece and parcel of land measuring 680 sq ft., out of 1400 sq ft., in the Sub Divided No.60-A situated at Old Village Nos. 129,100,88,23 New Village No.20. Pammal Village,Viswweswarapuram ( Sub ?Division Planning 

Permit No.184/13 dated25.11.2013 officeS.D.Lr No.35/13 Commissioner Pammal Muncipaulity) ,comprised in Old S.No.148, Old Patta No.3061, New Patta No.9422 as per Patta New Survey No.148/40 in Alandur Taluk Kancheepuram District bounded 

on the              North by : 30 Feet Road,              South by :  Plot No.72,              East by : Plot No.61,             West by    :   Sub division Plot No.60-B. Measuring          North Side         :        20 feet,         South Side          :        20 feet,          East Side           

:        70 feet,          West Side           :        70 feet.            In all admeasuring 1400 sq ft situated within the Registration District of Chennai South and the sub registration District of Pammal.  ITEM-II              All the piece and parcel of land measuring 

1060 sq ft., out of 1400 sq ft., in the Sub Divided No.60-B situated at Old Village Nos. 129,100,88,23 New Village No.20. Pammal Village, Viswweswarapuram ( Sub ?Division Planning Permit No.184/13 dated25.11.2013 officeS.D.Lr No.35/13 

Commissioner Pammal Muncipaulity) ,comprised in Old S.No.148, Old Patta No.3061, New Patta No.9422 as per Patta New Survey No.148/40 in Alandur Taluk Kancheepuram District bounded on the                North by : 30 Feet Road,            South by :  

Plot No.72,              East by : Plot No.59,             West by    :   Sub division Plot No.60-A.  Measuring          North Side         :        20 feet,         South Side          :        20 feet,          East Side           :        70 feet,          West Side           :        70 feet.            

In all admeasuring 1400 sq ft situated within the Registration District of Chennai South and the sub registration District of Pammal.  SCHEDULE-B           Flat No.BS1 in second Floor plinth area 659 sq ft., including car parking with 340 sq ft., of undivided 

share of land in A-Schedule property situated within the Registration District of Chennai South and the sub registration District of Pammal.

Anthony Kishor D

303 Kolkata West Bengal Shekhar Halder PRABIR KUMAR RAY CHANDPUR, SONARPUR, SONARPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANA, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700150. India RUPNAGAR, SONARPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANA, PORRASIE CLUB, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700150. India 929898 NPA 01-05-2022
ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 02 Cottahs 03 Chittacks 34 Sq.ft,hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land"lying and situate under Mouza -Chandpur, J.L.No. 20, R.S. No. 131, comprised in R.S. L.R. Dag No. 217 under L.R. 

Khatian Nos. 324, 101, 157,309, 300, 298 , 127 within the limits of Kamrabad Gram Panchayet, P.S-Sonarpur, District-South 24 Parganas.
SHEKHAR HALDER

304 Adayar Tamil Nadu Ponnusamy Selvaraju - 440, H I G-1, 5th Main Road, , Mogappair Eri Scheme, Mogappair East, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600037. India - 8229950 NPA 29-07-2022

SCHEDULE ? A           All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Door No. 6,  ( Old No.6/5, then No.19 as per property tax demand card ) presently New No. 23, South GangaiAmman Koil II Street (earlier South Gangai Amman Koil I Street as per 

Doc. No. 4081/2002 in S.R.O. Kodambakkam), Choolaimedu, Chennai ? 600 094, land bearing Door No. 6,  ( Old No.6/5, then No.19 as per property tax demand card ) presently New No. 23, South Gangai Amman Koil II Street (earlier South Gangai 

Amman Koil I Street as per Doc. No. 4081/2002 in S.R.O. Kodambakkam), Choolaimedu, Chennai ? 600 094, comprised in T.S. No. 132, Block No. 22, situated in Puliyur Village, Chennai District, bounded on the  North by :Kamala Ammal?s house; 

South by :S.S.Flats; East by :Ramamurthy Iyer?s house; West by :South Gangai Amman Koil II street; situated within the Sub-Registration District of Kodambakkam and Registration District of Chennai Central.  SCHEDULE ? B  ( PROPERTY UNDER 

SCRUTINY )              Flat No. C-1, having a super built up area of 1290 sq.ft. ( including common areas ) in the first floor of the building along with undivided share of land to an extent of 720.95 sq.ft.  (including common areas), being 18.42%out of the 

total extent of land measuring 3914 sq.ft. situated at Door No. 6,  ( Old No.6/5, then No.19 as per property tax demand card ) presently New No. 23, South Gangai Amman Koil II Street, Choolaimedu, Chennai ? 600 094, comprised in T.S. No. 132, Block 

No. 22, situated in Puliyur Village, Chennai District situated within the Sub-Registration District of Kodambakkam and Registration District of Chennai Central.

Ponnusamy Selvaraju

305 Hassan Karnatakka Manjunatha K S NATARAJA K S THOTADH MANE, AMARAGIRI, THIRUPATHI, KAREHALLI, ARASIKERE, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573103. India NO 954-E, OPPOSITE MYSORE RAILWAY TRACK, KANTHENAHALLI, ARASIKERE, Hassan, Karnataka - 573103. India 2906573 NPA 29-08-2022

All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No 33-510-T1, Ward No 6, SAS No 281/8033, Measuring East to West 24.384049 Meters and North to South 8.23+9.14/2 Meters Total measuring 211.7403 square Meters,  wherein Mangalore 

Tiled House Constructed in 44.59344 Square Meters, situated at Church Back side, Arasikere, Hassan, within the limits of Arasikere City Municipality, and Bounded as follows: East    : Road West   : Road North  : Passage and there after property of Siddoji 

and Cheluvaraj South  : Road

MANJUNATHA K S

306 Bellary Karnatakka Adarsh S - WARD NO 1, 2ND CROSS, MARUTHI NAGAR, MARUTHI NAGAR,BALLARI, Bellary, Karnataka - 583101. India - 1604668 NPA 01-03-2021

Plot No 90 and 91,Assessment No :4900/90, and 4900/91,  NA and BUDA approved  sy :47B and 48, Messuring 15.02 , MNP ward No 29, Kalpatharu colony, Haladahalli ,Bellary and Situate Within the Registration and Sub- Registration districts of Bellary 

with the following Measurements   Measurements:                                        Measurements: East-West = 15 Meters   East-West = 15 Meters North-South = 9 Meterst   North-South = 9 Meterst Total : 135 Sq Meters    Total : 135 Sq Meters  Boundaries: East    

: Plot no 108 and 109  West   : 12 Meters Road North : 9 Meters Road South : Plot No 89

#N/A

307 Porur Tamil Nadu Logeshvar A Gopinath T S Plot No 3, Door No.8, Anugraha Apartment, 4th Floor, New Avadi Road, Kilpauk, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600010. India 15/8, E Block, Vignesh Flats, Balakumaran Nagar Part A main Road, Kolathur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600099. India 4864894 NPA 01-11-2020

All that piece and parcel of vacant land situate at AP Plot No. 2067, measuring 948 sq.ft., in the sanctioned Plan of Arignar Anna Nagar scheme, Door No. 4, First Street, Vasantha Colony, Anna Nagar, Chennai- 600 040, comprised in Old S.No. 55 part, 

as per TSLR under C.A.No.1402/2009 dated 06.11.2009, S.No.57/2 part, T.S.No.386 in Block No.33 of Vil l ivakkam Village, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, and land being bounded on the  North by : AP Plot No.2030 (EWS) South by : 20 feet road 

First Street, Vasantha Colony East by  : AP Plot No.2066 (EWS) West by  : 30 Feet Road And measuring: On the Northern Side  :  24 feet On the Southern Side  :  19 feet On the Eastern Side    :  40 feet On the Western Side    :  35 feet With splay of on 

the south west 7 Feet in all measure 948 sq. ft., lying within the registration District of Central Chennai and Sub Registration District of Vil l ivakkam.  SCHEDULE - B - PROPERTY  145 Sq. ft., of undivided share of land out of Schedule ? A mentioned 

property  SCHEDULE - C -  PROPERTY  Flat to be constructed in the schedule- A mentioned Property bearing Flat No. F1 in the First Floor, in the residential complex, measuring a super built up area of 520 sq. ft., [including common area]

Logeshvar A

308 Dombivli Maharastra Dukare Vijay Vishnu MACHINDRA DHONDIBA GALAVE H NO 1779/6 FLAT 102, 1 ST FLOOR A WING SAI PREM APT, KASHELI VILLAGE, BHIWANDI, Thane, Maharashtra - 421302. India SEVAGIRI SOCIETY, SANJAY GANDI NAGAR PARKSITE, VIKHROLI WEST, MUMBAI, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400079. India 1223998 NPA 29-11-2022

Flat No. 207, on the 2nd floor, Building No. 7, area admeasuring about 385 Sq. Fts i.e 35.78 Sq.mtrs built-up area, in the building known as Shravani Residency, constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 105 Paiki, area admeasuring 0H-41R-0P, all 

those pieces or parcels of lands situate lying and being at Vil lage Kalher, Taluka-Bhiwandi and Dist.-Thane, in the registration district Thane and sub district of Bhiwandi, within the limits of Grampanchayat Kalher  Schedule Of Flat East- Lobby West- 

Open Plot North- Flat No 206 South- Complex road  Schedule Of Land East- Chaturvedi Estate Complex West- Baby Powder godown North-  Shivram Electricals South- Open Land

AVANTI VIJAY DUKARE

309 Pimpri Maharastra Tukaram Dadasaheb Sanas Savita Sandeep Devkule Flat No 01, Ganesh Apartment,, Shitole Nagar,, Spicer Road, Old Sangvi,, Pune, Maharashtra - 411061. India Shivyog  B Wing, Nandanvan Colony, Krushna Chouk, Pimple Gurav, New Sangwi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411027. India 2323144 NPA 01-10-2020

Security I :  All the piece and parcel of the Flat No.101, on the Ground Floor, admeasuring carpet area 560 Sq.fts. built up,B-Wing in the building known as "SHIVYOG RESIDENCY-B, constructed on the property bearing S.No.51, Hissa No. 1/47 part area 

admeasuring 00H01-Aar i.e 1000Sq.Ft. out of total area admeasuring 00H02Aar situated at vil lage Pimple Gurav, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune withine the limit of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Sub- Registrar Haveli Dist - 

Pune and the said land is bounded as under  On or towards East : By property of Mr. Khalkar On or towards South : By property of Mr.Newase On or towards West By : By Remaining Property from S. No. 51/1 and Shivyog Residency On or towards North : By 

Property of Mr. Madhukar.  All that piece and parcel of the land bearing S.No.51, Hissa No. 1/18A part area admeasuring 00H01-Aar i.e 1000Sq.Ft out of total area admeasuring 00H03Aar situated at vil lage Pimple Gurav, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune withine 

the limit of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli Dist -Pune and the said land is bounded as under :-  On or towards East : By property of Mr.Vinchurkar On or towards South : By Property of Mr. More 

On or towards West : By building namely Shivyog Residency On or towards North : By property of Mr.Agaste and Mr. Ransing.  Flat Boundaries:  East: By Flat No. 102 West: By Open Space North: By Open Space South: By Staircase and Passage.

Tukaram Dadasaheb Sanas

310 Hoodi Karnatakka Revathi R VIJAY KUMAR V NO. 1247, GROUND FLOOR,, 6TH MAIN,, PRAKASH NAGAR,, RAJAJI NAGAR,, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560021. India NO. 90, 2ND MAIN,, 3RD CROSS,, NEAR GOVERNMENT SCHOOL,, PRAKASH NAGAR,, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560021. India 4262666 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Eastern Portion of the Site No. 154, formed in assessment No. 55 and 56, Old Khatha No. 55 and 56, Situated at Karivobanahalli Vil lage, Yeshwanthapura Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, now Property 

comes under the Jurisdiction of Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Palike (BBMP) having BBMP Khatha No. 3975/154/Eastern Portion in Ward No. 40.  Measuring : East to West        :   15 Feet, North to South   :   40 Feet. Totally measuring 600 Square 

Feet.  And Bounded On: East by        :      Site No. 155, West by      :      Remaining Western Portion of the Site No. 154, North by     :      Site No. 160, South by     :      Road.

REVATHI R

311 Kollam Kerala Felix Paul - ST.JUDE BHAVAN, , ARAVILA, KAVANADU PO, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691003. India - 1790320 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of the property situated in Kollam District, Kollam Sub district, Kollam taluk, Saskthikulanagara vil lage, Kollam corporation in Old S.No.1720/2, block no.1, R.S.No.385/35/2 with 02.02 Ares (5 cents) of land with building.  

Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate East : Property of Jaseentha Meri and Way. West : Property of Hilari North : Property of Antony and Yesudasan South : Property of Jaseentha Meri.
FELIX PAUL

312 Surat Gujarat Ashok Bhatu Shirasath HEMRAJ RAMESHBHAI KOLI PLOT NO. 8, GAYATRI NAGAR, NR RAMESHWAR NAGAR, BAMROLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394221. India PLOT NO 219, SILLICON RESIDENCY, JOLWA, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394315. India 759314 NPA 30-07-2021
All that Piece and Parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.157 admeasuring 48.00 sq.yard equivalent to 40.18 sq.mtrs (after KJP,  Block No.111/B/157 and admeasuring 40.18 sq.mtrs) together with common rights  at Sil icon Residency Situated on the land 

bearing Block No.111/B of  Vil lage- Jolwa, Sub  Dist. Palsana, Dist-Surat   and surrounded by : East : Road West : Plot No. 182 North : Plot No. 156 South : Plot No. 158
ASHOK BHATU SHIRASATH

313 Bellary Karnatakka Lakshmi Devi - WARD NO 1, MARUTHI NAGAR, 2ND CROSS, MARUTHI NAGAR, BALLARI, Bellary, Karnataka - 583101. India - 875900 NPA 01-10-2020
Plot No 92 ,Assessment No :4900/92, and 4900/91,  NA and BUDA approved  sy :47B and 48, Messuring 15.02 , MNP ward No 29, Kalpatharu colony, Haladahalli ,Bellary and Situate Within the Registration and Sub- Registration districts of Bellary with 

the following Measurements   Measurements:                                         East-West = 15 Meters    North-South = 9 Meters    Total : 135 Sq Meters      Boundaries: East    : Plot no 107  West   : 12 Meters Road North :  Plot No 93 South : 9 Meters Road
LAKSHMI DEVI

314 Surat Gujarat Rajendra Basudev Mahto BHAGIRATH CHATARPRASAD KUSWAHA 513, DHRUV PARK SOCIETY, NR MAHARANA PRATAP CHOWK, GODADARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India PLOT NO 259, RUSHI NAGAR, MAHARAN PRATAP CHOWK, GODADARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1195513 NPA 30-12-2020

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.282 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.281. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.283. On or towards East by   : Adj. Internal Road of Society    On 

or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.287.

RAJENDRA BASUDEV MAHTO

315 Nagpur Maharastra Jyoti Zarbade - Plot No.54, Nirmal Layout, Kirmiti Bharkas, Butibori, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441109. India - 4867365 NPA 30-10-2019

All that piece and parcel of House Property bearing Plot Nos.11and12 total admeasuring 270 Sq.Mtr.(2906.28 Sq.Ft.), Covering Built Up Area of GF+FF=4450 Sq.Ft., located amongst Survey No.66-A, P.H.No.70, Ward No.03, Grampanchayat House 

No.318and319 of Mouza Kirmiti(Barkas) Situated within limits of Grampanchayat Kirmiti(Bha), Tahsil Hingna and District Nagpur.  The boundaries of Plot Nos.11and12 are as under : East    : 9.00 Mtr.Wide Road. West   : Plot No.17and15. North  : Plot 

No.10. South  : Plot No.13.

Jyoti Zarbade

316 Nagpur Maharastra Irfan Ayub Khan - C/O Wasim khan master, 659/E Hansapuri, Khadan Gt 2, Near Khan Masjid, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440018. India - 1260877 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcel of House Property bearing Plot No.32 admeasuring 74.349 Sq.Mtr.(800.00 Sq.Ft.), Covering Built Up Area of GF+FF=76.222 Sq.Mtr., located amongst Survey No.4, P.H.No.17, City Survey No.24, Sheet No.452/31 of Mouza 

Chikhali (Deostan) situated in the Layout of Society namely Unnati Gruha Nirma Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit, Nagpur within limits of N.I.T. and N.M.C., Tahsil and District Nagpur.  The boundaries of Plot No.32 are as under : East    : 20.00 Ft. Wide Road. 

West   : Plot No.33. North  : Plot No.47. South  : 20.00 Ft. Wide Road.

Irfan Ayub Khan

317 Gulbarga Karnatakka Gowramma Telangi SHANKAR SONEGAR H NO 11-579/5, MSK MILL ROAD, NEAR JATTINGRAYA TEMPLE, BARABAI NAGAR BRAHAMPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India H NO 11-572, MSK MILL ROAD, NEAR SUSHEN BHASHA DARGA, BORABAI NAGAR BRAHAMPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India 780091 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of House bearing No. 11-579/5 consisiting of five rooms,hall,devadi,stair case,WC bath and open space totally 1500 sq ft having CTS No.3311 sitauted Barabai Nagar Brahampur Dist Gulbarga in the state of Karnataka with the 

following boundaries;              East    : Borabai Nagar road                      West    : Existing 4' lane then house of others                                 North  : Common wall then house of Ramkrishna and house of Dashrath             South  :  Existing house of Tirumal 

rao Master

GOWRAMMA TELANGI

318 Hassan Karnatakka Prabhu Gowda MANJUNATH T SHNATHIGRAMA HOBLI, TOOL BORD, HASSAN, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573220. India #288, BEHIND GOVT HOSPITAL, JANATHA COLONY, SHANTHIGRAMA, Hassan, Karnataka - 573220. India 2964955 NPA 29-07-2022

All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No. 151600602301120024, Katha  No.842, Property  No. 993, Measuring East to West 17.3736 Meters and North to South 17.6784 Meters Total measuring 307.14 square Meters,  wherein RCC 

cmmercial  Building Constructed in 307.14 Square Meters, situated at Shanthi grama vil lage, shanthi grama hobli, hassan taluk, , Hassan,within the limits of,Shanthigrama  Village panchayath and Bounded as follows: East    : Remaining site of Manje 

gowda West   : Property of Lakshmana North  : House of manje gowda South  : NH 75 main road

PRABHU GOWDA

319 Habsiguda Telangana Louis Domnic George P MARY LEWIS FLAT NO.315, THIRD FLOOR, LOTUS KRISHNA KUNJ GARDENS, QUTHBULLAPUR, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500055. India H NO 5-73, Lotus 315, Victory Estate, Krishna Kun Gardens, Qutubullapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500055. India 2350270 NPA 30-05-2021

All that the Flat No.301 on 3rd Floor with undivided share of land 26.2 Sq. Yards out of 660.00 Sq. Yards (along with Plinth area of 960.00 Sq. Feet (including common areas) and Car Parking area of 80.00 Sq. Feet constructed on Plot Nos.472 Part, 473, 

478 and 479 Part in Block No.33 in Jaya Bheri Park, Survey No.151 Forming part of lay-out approved by HUDA vide Permit No.5944/MPII/HUDA/1996, situated at Kompally Village and Gram Panchayat, Dundigal Gandimaisamma Mandal (Previously 

Quthbullapur Mandal,Medchal-Malkajgiri District and bounded by           NORTH     :        FLAT NO.302         SOUTH     :        OPEN TO SKY          EAST        :        CORRIDOR AND STAIRCASE           WEST       :         OPEN TO SKY LAND 

BOUNDARIES            NORTH      :     30 FEET WIDE ROAD            SOUTH      :     30 FEET WIDE ROAD             EAST          :     PLOT NO 474 and 477            WEST         :     PLOT NO 472 PART AND 479 PART

LOUIS DOMNIC GEORGE

320 Banashankari Karnatakka Anuganti Venkata Ramana K ROJER SUNEEL FLAT NO 402, 4TH FLOOR, S V PARADISE, 3RD CROSS AREHALLI Bangalore, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560061. India NO 402 AREHALLI, NO 402 AREHALLI, AREHALLI, BANGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560061. India 2309077 NPA 30-07-2019

SCHEDULE ?A? PROPERTY  All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Site No.32 formed in Survey No.17/1 situated at Arehalli Vil lage, Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, measuring east to west 40 feet and north to south 58 

feet, now comes under the limits of BBMP and bounded on: East by : Property No.33,  West by : Property No.31,  North by : 30 feet Road,  South by : Private Property.   SCHEDULE ?B? PROPERTY  A 2 Bedroom Apartment bearing No.SF-01 in the 

second floor measuring super built up area of 1150 square feet along with one covered car parking place together with 232 square feet of undivided share right title and interest in the land of schedule "A" property and the project known as 

?S.V.PRADISE".

ANUGANTI VENKATA RAMANA

321 Ongole Andhra Pradesh K Nageswara Rao K PAVAN KUMAR D NO 2-91, , THOTA VENGANNA PALEM, DOSAKAYALAPADU, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523252. India D NO 2-41, , THOTAVENGANA PALEM, DOSAKAYALAPADU, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523252. India 1099829 NPA 30-12-2019
Prakasam District ? Markapuram R.D, Darsi S.R.O ? Thalluru Mandal ? Dosakayalapadu Village Panchayat Area ? Dosakayalapadu vil lage Sy No.162/6A ? an extent of 242 sq.yards ? property bounded by:    East  : Passage   South  : Daramvaripalem 

Road   West  : Site of Ravulupalli Venkateswarlu   North  :  Site of Kutala Nageswar Rao    Within the above boundaries, an extent of 242 Sq. Yards of  Vacant site.
K NAGESWARA RAO

322 Vadodara Gujarat Hiren A Chaitwar CHAITWAR ANILBHAI LAXMANBHAI 1-2, JADAV PARK, NR VANKARVAS, AKOTA, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390020. India 1-2, JADAV PARK, NR VANKARVAS, AKOTA, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390020. India 1373693 NPA 29-12-2022
Property bearing Flat No.B-501, adm.50.36 Sq. Mtr on 5th Floor of Tower-B, of "Radhe Life Style" situated in Land bearing R.S. No.383/1 Paiki of vil lage Koyli Ta and Dist. Vadodara EAST : ROAD WEST : FLAT NO B-504 NORTH : TOWER A SOUTH : 

FLAT NO B-502
HIREN A CHAITWAR

323 Trivandrum Kerala Premnath V P PRASANTH V P GANGA BHAVAN, , MANGALAM LANE, SASTHAMANAGLAM, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695010. India GOKULAM, , PULLEKONAM LANE, SASTHAMANAGALAM, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695010. India 1719562 NPA 30-01-2021
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised  in Re Sy No.571/21 of Peroorkada Village,  Trivandrum Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01.22 Ares of Land.  Boundaries (as per sketch): East   : Property of Thankamma West  : Property of Bipin 

Kumaran North : Property of Shaktidharan South : Road
PREMNATH V P

324 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Balamurugan J Nareshkumar J 29/15, , Jal Street, Alandur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600016. India 29/15, , Jal street, Alandhur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600016. India 5568805 NPA 29-10-2022

All the piece and parcel of land with building bearing plot no.14,Jal street,Alandur,Chennai-600 106 comprised in survey No.63/14, T.S.No.53, Block No.10, Alandur Village, Alandur Taluk, Kancheepuram district bounded on the   North by    : Plot No.15 

belonged to Jeyavel Chettiar South by    : Plot No.13 belonging to Arumugam East by       : Jal Street West by      : Property belonging to Ponnammal  Measuring on the Northern side 60 feet on the southern side 55.6 feet on the Eastern side 28.10 feet 

on the western side 28.10 feet in all measuring 1660 sq.ft of land within the Sub-registration District of Alandur.

Balamurugan J

325 Gulbarga Karnatakka Abdul Kareem AEJAZ HUSSAIN HNO 7-310, , MOMINPURA ROAD, BADI MASJID, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585104. India H NO 4-106/66/D10, , M B NAGAR NEAR BASAVESHWAR TEMPLE GULBARGA, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585105. India 2309951 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of Flat beaeing No.4-601/23/2/92/94/TF4 measuring 750 sq ft constructed on Plot No.92and94 situated in land Sy No23/2 of Badepur TqandDist Gulbarga in the state of Karnataka with the following boundaries;                  East    

: Flat No3                         West    : Side back                                  North  :  Flat No3                   South  :  Balcony Total Land area is 4800 Sq.ft. and there are 20 Flats so 240 Sq.ft. of UDS for each member.
ABDUL KAREEM

326 Kottayam Kerala Molamma Jayakumar - KALARICKAL HOUSE, PALLOM P O, NATTAKOM, NATTAKOM P O, Kottayam, Kerala - 686013. India - 2816623 NPA 29-11-2022
All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Puthuppally Sub district , Kottayam   Taluk, Panachikkad Village, in Old Sy No 282/6 Block No   20 Re Sy No 77/2/1/5,77/2-4-5   an  extent of  1.60 Ares + 0.63 Ares =2.23  Ares  thus totally 

measuring to an extent of  2.23  Ares of land and building to be construct thereon. Boundaries  ( As Per Location Plan) East :  Property of  Bindu M S South :Pathway West :  Property of  Ratheesh Kumar North : Private Road
MOLAMMA JAYAKUMAR

327 Surat Gujarat Dipak Dilip Patil LOTAN SITARAM PATIL PLOT NO 156,2 ND FLOOR, YOGIRAJ APPARTMENT, KARMYOGI SOCIETY VIBHAG -1/A, NR PIYUSH POINT UDHNA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India PLOT NO 183, SHIV RESIDENCY VIBHAG -1, TATITHAIYAGAM, PALSANA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394310. India 954586 NPA 01-04-2021
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.182 admeasuring about 58.69 sq. mts. i.e. 70.18 sq yrd .of  Shiv Residency - 2 situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 365 and 364 i.e. Block No. 314-C/paiki 1 of Vil lage 

Tantithaiya Taluka Palsana District Surat. The Said Property is Bounded As Follows:- East : Plot No.183 West : Plot No. 181 North : Adj Plot South : Internal Road
DIPAK DILIP PATIL

328 Borivali Maharastra Laxman Jaiswar - 47 20, SION KOLIWADA, KOKARI NAGAR NEAR MHADA COLONY, MUMBAI, Mumbai City, Maharashtra - 400037. India - 911266 NPA 29-02-2020
Flat No.03, built up/Carpet area admeasuring 500 Sq. Ft. in the B Wing, on the G Floor, Building No. 1 in the Building known as " Mathura Kunj", Constructed on land bearing Bhumapan Kramank 42, Village Nandore, Taluka and District Palghar (Old 

District Of Thane)  Schedule Of Flat : East : Flat No. 02 West : Flat No. 04 North : Bunglow  South : Open Land   Schedule Of Building : East : Individual Homes West : 25 Feet Road North : Bunglow South : Open Space with 1 Bunglow
LAXMAN JAISWAR

329 Mysore Karnatakka Janaki N CHANDRASHEKARA M NO 8, PRAIMARY SCHOOL ROAD, VINAYAKA NAGARA, MYSORE, Mysore, Karnataka - 570012. India NO 27, SHREE RAMA MANDIRA ROAD, VINAYAKA NAGARA, MYSORE, Mysore, Karnataka - 570012. India 979668 NPA 29-01-2022
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY NO :- 8/1A(OLD NO .8/1), SITUATED AT PRMARY SCHOOL ROAD VINAYAKA NAGARA, PADUVARAHALLI, DEVARAJA MOHALLA, MYSORE.MEASURING E-W :- 15.00 FEET AND N-S :- 35.00 

FEET  TOTAL OF 525 SQ FEET.  SOUTH BY:-PROPERTY OF ST SIDDAMA, NORTH BY:- PROPERTY OF SMT. SHIVAKUARI AND SMT ASHAKUMARI, EAST BY:-ROAD,WEST BY:- CONSERVANCY.
NARENDRA SAGAR M

330 Salem Tamil Nadu K Manjunathan S Viswanathan D.no 191-1A, , Lenin Nagar Ariyagoundampatti, Suramangalam Salem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636005. India D.no 4/148, , Mariyamman Koil Street, Dasasumuthiram Poosarapatti Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636005. India 554113 NPA 30-07-2021

Salem Registration District,Suramangalam Sub Registration District Salem Taluk,Sriyagoundanpatti Vil lage,S.NO 23/11,Punj.Ac.2.41,Asst Rs.4.13.0, as per New Survey and settlement S.NO 23/11A2B1, in this house Plot No 18 measuring East West 41'0 

On the North 42' on the south ;North South 29 on the east 30' on the west Total Extent 1224sqft situate within the following boundaries; On the east of 18' wide North South Road; On the west of Plot No 9; On the North of Plot No 19; On the South of Plot 

No 17; The Above mentioned property is situated in Ariyagoundanpatty vil lage Panchayat,Salem union limit has got all mamool nd easementary rights.

K Lakshmi

331 Surat Gujarat Vijayprakash Adyashankar Dubey PARAMANAND BHADANI 173, HIRANAGAR, BAMROLI ROAD, PANDESARA,SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394220. India 181, HIRA NAGAR, BAMROLI ROAD, PANDESARA,SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394221. India 1135189 NPA 30-01-2022
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 13 admeasuring about 55.00 sq.yards. i.e. 45.99 sq.mts of ?Radhe Residency? situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 130 i.e. Block No. 151 (after Revision Survey New 

Block No. 163/B) of Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Adj.internal Road of society.  West : Adj. Limt of Society. North : Adj. Plot No. 14. South : Adj. Plot No. 12.
VIJAYPRAKASH ADYASHANKAR DUBEY

332 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Magesh A NIRMALA DEVI J 73,, ROUND BUNGLOW STREET,, WALAJABAD, KANCHEEPURAM, Kanchipuram, Tamil Nadu - 631605. India 19, ROUND BUNGLOW STREET, WALAJABAD, KANCHEEPURAM, Kanchipuram, Tamil Nadu - 631605. India 2903999 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of house and house site bearing Door No.3, Ward No.14, Round Bungalow Street, Comprised in Survey No.108B/1B3, as per Patta S.No.565/9, situated at Old Village No.86, New Village No.39 Walajabad Village, Walajabad 

Taluk and Kanchipuram District, measuring to an extent of 1692 Square feet.  Bounded on: North by:   Arumsinayagam Street  South by:   Panchayat Land Battai   East by:     Round Bungalow Road West by:    Sarammal?s House site       In between the 

house and house site measuring East to West 36 feet on both sides and North to South 47 feet on both sides and totally admeasuring 1692 Square feet with building and the property is within jurisdiction of Registration District of Kanchipuram and sub-

Registration District of Walajabad.

NESAMANI A

333 Paramathi Velur Tamil Nadu Samiyappan R MALAYAPPAN M 25A, MARIYAMMAN KOVIL STREET, THALAVAPALAYAM, PUNJAI THOTTAKURICHI, Karur, Tamil Nadu - 639113. India 93, KADAI VEETHI, THALAVAPALAYAM, PUNJAI THOTTAKURICHI, Karur, Tamil Nadu - 639113. India 4073443 NPA 29-07-2022

Item-I  Karur Registration District, Velayuthampalayam Sub Registration District, Manmangalam Taluk, Punjai Thottakurichi Major Panchayat, (Thalavaipalayam Mariamman Kovil Street) Punjai Thottakurichi vil lage, Natham S.No.165/31, extent 0.0113.0 

sq.meter and in this House Site measuring East West 23' on the North, 28' on the South; North South 35-1/2' on the East, 35-1/2' on the West, Total extent 905.25 sq.ft (85 Sq.Meter) situate within the following boundaries:  On the East of North South 

Panchayat Street;  On the West of North South Panchayat Pathway leading from East West Pathway;  On the North of below mentioned 2nd item Property;  On the South of East West Pathway leading from North South Panchayat Street in S.No.165/30.  

The abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights. Item-II  Karur Registration District, Velayuthampalayam Sub Registration District, Manmangalam Taluk, Punjai Thottakurichi Major Panchayat, (Thalavaipalayam Mariamman 

Kovil Street) Punjai Thottakurichi vil lage, Natham S.No.165/31, extent 0.0113.0 sq.meter and in this House Site measuring East West 26-1/2' on the North, 26-1/2' on the South; North South 4-1/2' on the East, 4-1/2' on the West, Total extent 119.25 sq.ft 

(11.08 Sq.Meter) situate within the following boundaries:  On the East of North South Panchayat Street;  On the West of Land given to Kaveri under Gift Settlement;  On the North of Land given to Kaveri under Gift Settlement;  On the South of above 

mentioned 1st  item property.  The abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights as described in the Gift settlement deed dated 10.12.2015/Doc.No.1489/2015.  Total extent of both items are 925 sq.ft and 119.25 sq.ft =1024.50 

Sq.Ft.

SAMIYAPPAN R

334 Paramathi Velur Tamil Nadu Samiyappan R MALAYAPPAN M 25A, MARIYAMMAN KOVIL STREET, THALAVAPALAYAM, PUNJAI THOTTAKURICHI, Karur, Tamil Nadu - 639113. India 93, KADAI VEETHI, THALAVAPALAYAM, PUNJAI THOTTAKURICHI, Karur, Tamil Nadu - 639113. India 234791 NPA 29-07-2022

Item-I  Karur Registration District, Velayuthampalayam Sub Registration District, Manmangalam Taluk, Punjai Thottakurichi Major Panchayat, (Thalavaipalayam Mariamman Kovil Street) Punjai Thottakurichi vil lage, Natham S.No.165/31, extent 0.0113.0 

sq.meter and in this House Site measuring East West 23' on the North, 28' on the South; North South 35-1/2' on the East, 35-1/2' on the West, Total extent 905.25 sq.ft (85 Sq.Meter) situate within the following boundaries:  On the East of North South 

Panchayat Street;  On the West of North South Panchayat Pathway leading from East West Pathway;  On the North of below mentioned 2nd item Property;  On the South of East West Pathway leading from North South Panchayat Street in S.No.165/30.  

The abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights. Item-II  Karur Registration District, Velayuthampalayam Sub Registration District, Manmangalam Taluk, Punjai Thottakurichi Major Panchayat, (Thalavaipalayam Mariamman 

Kovil Street) Punjai Thottakurichi vil lage, Natham S.No.165/31, extent 0.0113.0 sq.meter and in this House Site measuring East West 26-1/2' on the North, 26-1/2' on the South; North South 4-1/2' on the East, 4-1/2' on the West, Total extent 119.25 sq.ft 

(11.08 Sq.Meter) situate within the following boundaries:  On the East of North South Panchayat Street;  On the West of Land given to Kaveri under Gift Settlement;  On the North of Land given to Kaveri under Gift Settlement;  On the South of above 

mentioned 1st  item property.  The abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights as described in the Gift settlement deed dated 10.12.2015/Doc.No.1489/2015.  Total extent of both items are 925 sq.ft and 119.25 sq.ft =1024.50 

Sq.Ft.

SAMIYAPPAN R

335 Nagpur Maharastra Vijay Banwari - Qtr No 254/1, Ty-1, Bellyshop  Rly Colony, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440001. India - 1779934 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcel of House Property bearing Western Half portion of Plot No.27 admeasuring about 55.76 Sq.Mtr.(600.00 Sq. Ft.),  out of entire plot area admeasuring 111.52 Sq.Mtr. i.e. 1200 Sq.Ft., Covering Built Up Area of GF+FF= 80.104 

Sq.Mtr., located amongst Survey No.119/2, P.H.No.15, of Mouza Bhilgaon, situated within the limits of the Grampanchayat Bhilgaon  Tahsil Kamptee and District Nagpur. The Western  Half portion of Plot No.27 boundaries are as under : East    : Balance 

Portion of Plot No.27. West   : Others Layout. North  : Road. South  : Plot No.28.

Vijay Banwari

336 Surat Gujarat Hardik Harsukhbhai Butani Vijay Hansrajbhai Vekariya A8-202, SHIVANJALI APPT, OPP HIRA UDHYOG NAGAR SOCIETY, NR PATEL NAGAR A.K.ROAD SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395008. India B-272, SHAYAM NAGAR SOCIETY, Nr.Kamrej Char Rasta, Navagam, Surat, Gujarat - 394185. India 2549987 NPA 30-07-2021

All right title and interest in property  Flat No.201  carpet area admeasuring  56.15 sq.mtrs and Built Up area is 60.96 sq.mtrs. on 2nd floor, together with all rights appurtenant therein of A Building of Siddheshwar Residency , constructed on the Gamtal 

land bearing  City Survey No.36, Sheet No.1, Chalta No.62,     City Survey No.37, Sheet No.1, Chalta No.64,  City Survey No.38, Sheet No.1, Chalta No.66,     City Survey No.39, Sheet No.1, Chalta No.68,  City Survey No.40, Sheet No.1, Chalta No.70,     

City Survey No.41, Sheet No.1, Chalta No.71, City Survey No.42, Sheet No.1, Chalta No.73,     City Survey No.43, Sheet No.1, Chalta No.75, total Admeasuring 972.37 sq.mtrs. Situated at Vil lage Sarthana, Sub District Kamrej (at Present Surat City), 

District Surat.  and Boundaries of Flat on or towards North  by  : Road on or towards South  by  : Building No.B on or towards East  by     : Road on or towards West by  : Flat No.202

HARDIK HARSUKHBHAI BUTANI

337 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Jandrasupalli Ratna Babu K MANOJ KUMAR D NO 71-114, N T R STREET, S C COLONY, KRISHNA PURAM, DARSI, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523253. India D NO 2-122, , NEAR RAMULAVARI TEMPLE, CHERUKUR, Prakasam, Andhra Pradesh - 523109. India 1419810 NPA 01-10-2020
Prakasam District ? markapuram RDO ? Darsi SRO ? Darsi Mandal ? Peddavuyyalawada vil lage panchayath area ? Krishnapuram vil lage Survey no.51-2 ? 774.4  sq yards  of property bounded by:  East : Remaining site of Surampalli sridevi. South : Site 

of ganta Pillaiah. West : Remaining site of Surampalli Sridevi. North : 10 feet width passage.   Within the above boundaries, an extant of 774.4 sq yards including the Northern side passage with all easemate rights.
JANDRASUPALLI RATNA BABU

338 Nellore Andhra Pradesh Shaik Abubakar Siddique - D.No.5/34, , PEDDA MASEED STREET, EAST GUDUR, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh - 524101. India - 593363 NPA 29-10-2022

Sri Potti Sriramulu Nellore District, Gudur Registration District, Gudur Sub-Registration, Gudur Mandal, Gudur Municipality Area, East Gudur Village, Sy.No.577/4, Ward No.5, Mosque Street Area, Door No.34, Assessment No.1029007655 and 1029013385 

consisting of MTC, RCC and ACC house, vacant site, etc., bounded by:-  East :   House wall of Prasad  South :   Passage from house of Sankaraiah to Municipal Road  West :   This property wall abutting to house site of Shaik Fathima Bi  North :   

Municipal Road (Mosque Street)      Within these boundaries an extent of 15 ankanams or 120 sq. yards of site, in it an extent of 420 sq. ft of MTC construction, an extent of 291 sq. ft of RCC construction, an extent of 82 sq. ft of ACC sheets constructions 

with latrine, bathroom, including all easement rights.

SHAIK ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE

339 Nagpur Maharastra Virendra Uikey - Qtr No T/124/1, Type 2, Chhindwara Railway Colony, Chhindwara, Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh - 480001. India - 3283662 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of Dwelling Unit / Duplex No.15B admeasuring area 105.00 Sq. Mtr., Covering Built up area of GF+FF=102.17 Sq.Mtr., and Super Built up area of 110.49 Sq.Mtr., of Scheme which is more popularly known and styled as ?Dwarka? 

along with 50 %  proportionate Undivided share and interest in the Plot No.15 admeasuring 210.00 Sq.Mtr., located amongst Survey No.146/2, P.H.No.15, Ward No.01, Grampanchayat House No.03 of Mouza Bhilgaon situated within limits of 

Grampanchayat Bhilgaon Tahsil Kamptee and District Nagpur. The boundaries of Duplex No.15B are as under : ? East    : Duplex No.18.  ? West   : Road. ? North  : P.U. Land ? South  : Duplex No.15A.

Virendra Uikey

340 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Thangam P Jasmine Vinoja M 2/60 A, Kuttikattu vilai, Kattathurai, Swamiyarmadam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629158. India 18/78-3, Puliyarathala vilai, Kulasekharam, Unniyoor konam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629161. India 907283 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District,Palliyadi Sub Reg.Office, Kalkulam Taluk, Valvachagostam-A Village,  R.S.No.146/19A, Old.S.No.2028,   Total Extent of 2.750 

Cents.  Boundaries  :  North      :  Road ,  East     :  Property of Bright and Sreenivasan,  South     :  Property of Sunilkumar,  West     :  Property of Devaraj.
Thangam P

341 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Thangam P Jasmine Vinoja M 2/60 A, Kuttikattu vilai, Kattathurai, Swamiyarmadam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629158. India 18/78-3, Puliyarathala vilai, Kulasekharam, Unniyoor konam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629161. India 1088471 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District,Palliyadi Sub Reg.Office, Kalkulam Taluk, Valvachagostam-A Village,  R.S.No.146/19A, Old.S.No.2028,   Total Extent of 2.750 

Cents.  Boundaries  :  North      :  Road ,  East     :  Property of Bright and Sreenivasan,  South     :  Property of Sunilkumar,  West     :  Property of Devaraj.
Thangam P

342 Trichy Tamil Nadu Vinodh H Azhaguraja P Door No.16/18, , 3rd Cross,V.N.Nagar, Karur Bypass Road, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 620002. India No.8/163, , North Street, Anjukuzhipatti, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624308. India 1237002 NPA 30-12-2020

Trichy District and Taluk, Trichy Town Joint No.III Sub Registrar Office, Old Ward 5, Melachinthamani,Subramaniaswamy Kovil Street eastern side,Municipal Door No.6 in S.F.No.6/S-974 for which Present ward A, Block 15,T.S.No.10 an extent of 

1135.50Sq.ft out of 2065Sq.ft land with building bearing Door No.6 is situated with the following four boundaries;-  North  by  Cauvery River,   South  by  East ? West Road,              West   by   Property belongs to Jesus Rajan and Senthamilselvan,  East   

by  Manickam Vagaiyara Property,    An extent of 1135.50sq.ft land with building bearing Door No.6 together with all easement rights and pathway rights  including thereon.            The property in which present New Ward A,New Block 15, New T.S.No.10.    

The property is situated in subramania swamy kovil street, Melachinthamani, Trichy Town and within the limits of Triuchirapalli City Corporation

Hariharan P

343 Trichy Tamil Nadu Vinodh H Azhaguraja P Door No.16/18, , 3rd Cross,V.N.Nagar, Karur Bypass Road, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 620002. India No.8/163, , North Street, Anjukuzhipatti, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624308. India 544271 NPA 30-11-2020

Trichy District and Taluk, Trichy Town Joint No.III Sub Registrar Office, Old Ward 5, Melachinthamani,Subramaniaswamy Kovil Street eastern side,Municipal Door No.6 in S.F.No.6/S-974 for which Present ward A, Block 15,T.S.No.10 an extent of 

1135.50Sq.ft out of 2065Sq.ft land with building bearing Door No.6 is situated with the following four boundaries;-  North  by  Cauvery River,   South  by  East ? West Road,              West   by   Property belongs to Jesus Rajan and Senthamilselvan,  East   

by  Manickam Vagaiyara Property,    An extent of 1135.50sq.ft land with building bearing Door No.6 together with all easement rights and pathway rights  including thereon.            The property in which present New Ward A,New Block 15, New T.S.No.10.    

The property is situated in subramania swamy kovil street, Melachinthamani, Trichy Town and within the limits of Triuchirapalli City Corporation

Hariharan P

344 Warangal Telangana Thakkallapally Prathyusha - 1-22, GANDRAPALLI, JAMMIKUNTA, JAMMIKUNTA, Karimnagar, Telangana - 505475. India - 2940899 NPA 29-07-2022
Residential House bearing H.No. 1-72/2A to an extent 230 Sq. Yards, situated at Gandrapally Village, Jammilcunta Mandal, ICarimnagar Dist, Telangana State, India. bounded as follows: BOUNDARIES EAST House No. 1-72/2A of Patient Devender Rao 

WEST Jammikunta to Vavilala RandB Road NORTH Plot of Palleni Prathyusha SOUTH Land of Madharapu Thirupathi Rao
THAKKALLAPALLY PRATHYUSHA

345 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu Thavamani R NAGARANI C 1/220A, Pagalahalli colony, pagalahalli post, Pagalahalli, Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu - 636807. India 55A, Ambethkar colony, Dharmapuri, Dharmapuri, Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu - 636701. India 839168 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel of land with building In Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri West Sub Registration District, in Pagalahalli Vil lage Natham S.No. 66 dry 2.53.5  hect, New Natham S.No. 66/240 measuring 142 sq.mt. in 

this bounded as follows:-        South of O. Raji house,        North of Veedhi,        East of Kaveriyammal vacant site and Rajalakshmi vacany site,        West of Vil lage Natham vacant site, Madhaiyan house and Raniyammal vacant site, in the midst East 

West Northern side 29 ½ ft., East West Southern side 25 ½ ft., South North Eastern side 52ft., South North Western side 50ft., totally 1526 ¼ sq.ft. (141.79 sq.mt.) of vacant site in this newly constructed ground and first floor terraced house bearing D.No. 

1/135-A, Pagalahalli Vil lage, Nallampalli, with mamul pathway right and all easement rights. Situated in Pagalahalli Panchayat, Nallampalli Union.

THAVAMANI R

346 Surat Gujarat Ramdas Vithal Patel NILESH RAMESHBHAI PATEL PLOT NO.-244, GANDHI NAGAR-3, 3RD FLOOR,NR. SAPNA PAN CENTRE, NR.SAIBABA MANDIR, NILGIRI CIRCLE, DINDOLI,SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 146, MAHADEV NAGAR SOCIETY, PARVAT GAM, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 945940 NPA 30-11-2019

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.234 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.233. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.235. On or towards East by   : Adj. Internal Road of Society    On 

or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.237.

RAMDAS VITHAL PATEL

347 Salem Tamil Nadu Sakthivel C Saravanan M 6/120, , Marakottai, Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636451. India 6/150, , Marakkottai, Kadayampatti, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636451. India 1604140 NPA 28-09-2022
Salem West Registration District, Omalur Sub registration district, Omalur Taluk, Marakottai vil lage, RS No.378 Pun.Hec.4.21.50 now as per sub division S.No.378/1A1A in this house Plot No.28 measuring east west 39' on both sides, north south 49' on 

both sides, total extent 1911 Sq.ft situate within the following boundaries:  On the east and south of Udayakumar land; On the west and north of layout road;  The above mentioned property has got all manool and easementary rights.
Sakthivel C

348 Salem Tamil Nadu Sakthivel C Saravanan M 6/120, , Marakottai, Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636451. India 6/150, , Marakkottai, Kadayampatti, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636451. India 1090438 NPA 28-09-2022
Salem West Registration District, Omalur Sub registration district, Omalur Taluk, Marakottai vil lage, RS No.378 Pun.Hec.4.21.50 now as per sub division S.No.378/1A1A in this house Plot No.28 measuring east west 39' on both sides, north south 49' on 

both sides, total extent 1911 Sq.ft situate within the following boundaries:  On the east and south of Udayakumar land; On the west and north of layout road;  The above mentioned property has got all manool and easementary rights.
Sakthivel C

349 Cuttack Orissa Jitendra Behera TARAKANTA BARIK KUNJAPATANA, , NUAPALAMA HATA, BINISHPUR CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 752120. India AT-KEBERA, KUBERA, BHADRAK, BHADRAK, Bhadrak, Odisha - 756163. India 1436746 NPA 01-05-2022
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL:BHUBANESWAR,MOUZA-SARKANTAR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-260/217,PLOT NO-273/600,AREA-AC 0.067DEC,PURCHASED AREA AC 0.067DEC(FULL PLOT).KISAM OF LAND ISHOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NOUTH-

MAMATA DAS,SOUTH-PLOT NO-272,EAST-GOVT. ROAD,WEST-PLOT NO-274.
JITENDRA BEHERA

350 Warangal Telangana Marupatla Bujjamma SINGAPURAM PREMKUMAR 2-103/9/D/G, STATION GHANPUR, STATION GHANPUR, STATION GHANPUR, Warangal, Telangana - 506143. India 9-55, RCM CHURCH COLONY, CHINNAPENDYAL, STATION GHANPUR, Warangal, Telangana - 506144. India 1425412 NPA 29-07-2022

SCHEDULE:-A Residential House with Open Place bearing H.No.2-103/9/D/G, ad-measuring to an extent of 150.00 Sq. Yards or 127.927 Sq. Meters in Sy.No.673 of Grama Panchayathi Ghanpur (Stn.), situated at Ghanpur Mandal, Warangal District and 

bounded by:  EAST : Perala Enam WEST : 12-0" Road NORTH : Open Plot of Gandamala Ramesh SOUTH : Newly Construction of Gandam Sammakka's House  SCHEDULE:-B  Residential House with Open Place bearing H.No.2-103/9/D/G, ad-

measuring to an extent of 110.91 Sq. Yards or 92.735 Sq. Meters in Sy.No.673 of Grama Panchayathi Ghanpur (Stn.), situated at Ghanpur Mandal, Warangal District and bounded by:  EAST : Open place of kadamanchi Narayana and H.No.2-103/11 

WEST : Newly Construction House of Purchaser  NORTH : Perala Enam Land SOUTH : 12-0" Road

MARUPATLA BUJJAMMA

351 Punalur Kerala Uthaman K AJEESH P ARUN BHAVAN, NADUTHERY, THALAVOOR PO, THALAVOOR, Kollam, Kerala - 691508. India SREEMANGALATHU VEEDU, CHACHIPUNNA, PUNNALA PO, PATHANAPURAM, Kollam, Kerala - 689696. India 3394620 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Pathanapuram Sub Dist, Pathanapuram Taluk, Thalavoor Village in Sy No. 285/9 for an extent of 4.05 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location 

Sketch) North :  Property of Santhosh  East  :  Property of Sajikumar South :  Property of Daniel West :  Pathway
UTHAMAN K

352 Wagholi Maharastra Suhel Sultan Shaikh Rizwan Mahfooz sayyed SULTAN HOUSE SR NO 253/1A, KHESE PARK LANE NO 07, NEAR NAMDEV SMRUTI BUNGLOW, LOHAGAON PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411032. India Flat No No 501 and 502, 5th floor Crystal Heights, Near ASS Hall Road, Kondhwa Kh, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India 2972457 NPA 29-06-2022

DESCRIPTION OF THE  LAND  PROPERTY  All that piece and parcel of property bearing Survey No.51, Hissa No.2B, Admeasuring Area 00 H 45 Aar, i.e.4500 sq.mtrs,  out of which  1) Area Adm 00H 2 Are and 2)area adm 00H 01Aar, totally area adm 

00H 03Aar,, situated at vil lage Kondhwa Khurd, Tal. Haveli, Dist.Pune under the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli  within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation  and bounded as follows: On or towards East      :   By 3 mtrs agreement  road . On or 

towards West     :   By Property of same S.No. On or towards South    :   By Property of Karim Ulla Khan  On or towards North    :   By 3 mtrs  Road.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel of  Flat No.203, on 2nd Floor,  area adm 

38.05 sq. mtrs, carpet and 55.76 sq. mtrs  i.e. 600.00 sq. fts Built up, Second floor,  in the building namely "Crystal Heights" constructed on the land more particularly described in Schedule-I above Boundaries for Flat No 203:- On or towards East      :   By 

Lift, Passage and Flat No 202. On or towards West     :   By Open space On or towards North    :   By  Flat No 204 On or towards South    :   By Open Space  Boundaries for Flat No 204:- All that piece and parcel of  Flat No.204, on 2nd Floor,  area adm 

35.21 sq. mtrs, Carpet and 64.40  mtrs i.e. 693.00 sq. fts Built up Second Floor, in the building namely "Crystal Heights" constructed on the land more particularly described in Schedule-I above On or towards East      :   By Open space and Road On or 

towards West     :   By Passage and flat No 201 On or towards South    :   By   On or towards North    :   By Open Space And road.

SUHEL SULTAN SHAIKH

353 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Steffi Angel Narayanan G No.23,, Balakrishnan Street, Srinivasan Nagar, New Perunkolathur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600063. India No.2/3, Balakrishnan Street, Srinivasan Nagar, New Perungalathur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600063. India 845202 NPA 29-11-2022

All the piece and parcel of land measuring 990 Sq.ft with building bearing Plot No.7A, Situated in P.V Vaidyalingam Road, 1st Cross Street, comprised in Old S.No.53 Part, New S.No.53/1A1 Part, Pallavaram Municipality Town Survey Register 

No.RPD/8A No.1110/2017, Ward B, Block No.40, T.S.No.2A1/6 of Jameen Pallavaram Village, Pallavaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Within the Limits of Pallavaram Municipality and bounded on the :  North by : 20 Feet Road  South by : Plot No.4 

East by : Plot No.6 West by : Plot No.7B (Land Purchased by Sivakumar and Vaani)  Measuring :  East to West on the Northern Side : 20 Feet East to West on the Southern Side : 20 Feet North to South on the Eastern Side : 52 Feet North to South on the 

Western Side : 47 Feet  Situate within the Sub Registration District of Pallavaram and Registration District of Chennai South

Androwes G

354 Gulbarga Karnatakka Shantabai Hibare M PRAVEEN KUMAR H NO 01, , NEAR NAGANATH TEMPLE, REST CAMP TANDA WADI, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585225. India H NO 5-5-121, , PASARI WARD, TANDUR, Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh - 501141. India 895277 NPA 01-10-2020
All that piece and parcel of Plot No.06 measuring 2000 sq ft situated in land Sy No.108/2 of wadi junction  Tq: Chittapur Dist Gulbarga in the state of Karnataka with the following boundaries;                         East    : 5 feet lane ,plot no.7                      

West    : Road                                  North  :  Road            South  :  Road
SHNATABAI HIBARE

355 Hyderabad Telangana Pochamreddy Satyanayana Reddy POCHAMREDDY RAMANA REDDY PLOT NO 34 AND 35,HNO 10-26/1, SRI SAI NAGAR BANK COLONY, PEERZADIGUDA, UPPAL, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500039. India PLOT NO 110, EAST SURAJ NAGAR COLONY, KAMMAGUDA, TURKAYAMJAL, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501510. India 2612749 NPA 29-02-2020

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY All that the Semi-finished Flat No.302 in Third Floor of Vaishnavi Towers having Plinth area of 1275 Sq. Feet including Common area and Car Parking area together with undivided share of land admeasuring:40.8 Sq. Yards 

or 34.10 Sq. Meters (Out of 415 Sq. Yards) constructed on Plot No.42 in Survey No.10/1 Part, situated at Peerzadiguda Village and Municipality, Medipally Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District and bounded by:  PLOT BOUNDARIES:  NORTH       :           

Plot No.41 SOUTH       :           60' wide Road EAST           :           Neighbour's Land WEST          :           25' Wide Road  FLAT BOUNDARIES:  NORTH      :           Flat No.301 SOUTH      :           Open to Sky EAST          :           Staircase and Corridor 

WEST        :           Open to Sky

POCHAMREDDY SHIRISHA

356 Ahmedabad Gujarat Sundar Pattammal Viswanathan - 301, VISHNU DHYAN, NEAR MAHADEV BAG, VALLABH VIDYANAGAR, ANAND, Anand, Gujarat - 388001. India - 2828322 NPA 30-06-2019

FLAT NO. 301, 3RD FLOOR, VISHNUDHYAN, V. V. NAGAR, BEING CONSTRUCTED ON CITY SURVEY NO. 346 TOTAL ADMEASURING LAND AREA 417.10 SQ. MTS. PAIKKI FLAT NO. 301 CONSTRUCTION AREA 146.00 SQ. MTS. WITH UNDIVIDED 

LAND AREA 50.00 SQ. MT., SITUATED AT VILLAGE VALLABH VIDHYANAGAR IN THE REGISTRATION DISTRICT ANAND SUB DISTRICT ANAND, WHICH IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:-  ON OR TOWARDS EAST :   MARGIN SPACE. ON OR 

TOWARDS WEST :   MARGIN SPACE AFTER ROAD. ON OR TOWARDS NORTH :   MARGIN SPACE AFTER ROAD. ON OR TOWARDS SOUTH :   COMMON PASSAGE, LIFT STAIRCASE and FLAT NO. 302 and 303.

SUNDAR PATTAMMAL VISWANATHAN

357 Tenali Andhra Pradesh Kalavakollu Srinivasarao KODALI SURESH BABU D.NO.3-457, KOPALLE GUDIVADA, KOPALLE, KOPALLE, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522307. India 2-100, GUDIVADA, POST OFFICE ROAD, GUDIVADA, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522307. India 1500941 NPA 01-05-2022
Guntur District , Duggirala Sub-District, Kopalle Grama Panchayat  Area, Hamlet of Gudivada, 9th Block, Gudivada Village, D.No,387/2 in an extent of 88 sq.yds = 73-26 sq.mts of vacant house site , Beside Door No.9-36 Being bounded by:   East : Rand B 

Road  South : Panchayat Road  West : Executants Balance Property(Gandikota Ademma)  North : Nakka Lakshmaiah Property
KALAVAKOLLU SRINIVASA RAO

358 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu R Krishnan Will iam Raj G Plot No:2A, CDN NAGAR ANNEXE, 14th STREET, Nerkundram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600107. India No.2A, 14th street, CDN Nagar, Nerkundram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600107. India 593306 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of land and building thereon situated at  NO. 2A, CDN Nagar Annexe 14th Street, Nerkundram Chennai ? 600107 of Plot No. 38 of Nerkundram vil lage comprised in S.No. 307/1B to within Ambattur Taluk and Thiruvallur District 

measuring to an extent of 1134 sq.ft., and bounded on the   North by :  Plot No.35  South by :  20 feet Road East by         :  Plot No. 39 West by    :  Plot No. 37  admeasuring  East to West on the Northern side  : 27 feet East to West on the Southern side   : 

27 feet North to South on the Eastern side   : 42 feet North to South on the Western side        : 42 feet  Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Virugambakkam.

R KRISHNAN

359 Jamnagar Gujarat Nahul Ghetiya BRIJESHBHAI BHALODIYA 301, AAVAD APPARTMENT,, SHIVAM PARK,, BEHIND MARKETING YARD,, DHROL, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361210. India SHIVAM SOCIETY,, , KHARVA ROAD,, DHROL, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361210. India 4444069 NPA 01-04-2021

In Jamnagar District at Tal. and vil lage Lalpur Originally an agricultural land bearing R.S.No. 754/2 admeasuring 14670.00 Sq.Mtrs.. District Development officer have sanctioned the lay-out plan and District Panchyat, - Jamnagar have converted in to 

non agriculture land and as per layout plan this land divided into different residential plots known as Dwarkadish Park -1.In  Dwarkadish Park -1 Plot no. 1 and 2 were amalgamated and given new plot no. 1 and new plot no. 1 and Construction Permission 

have issued to Construct commercial complex on it. Known as Rudra Business Hub.Godown No. 8 to 13 total admeasuring  133.902 Sq.Mtrs. of Rudra Business Hub.  Bounded As Under  North   -  Common Passage is situated.  South   -  Land bearing 

R.S.No. 758 is situated.  East   -  Plot no. 15 and 16 are situated. West    -  Godown No. 14 is situated.

NAHUL GHETIYA

360 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Killari Krishna V MADHU SUDHANA RAO 77-110-8, PAYAKAPURAM, PRAJASHAKTI NAGAR, VIJAYAWADA, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh - 520015. India 9-74-15, , MAKINA VARI STREET, KOTHAPET, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh - 520001. India 1876367 NPA 01-05-2022

'A' Schedule:  An undivided and unspecified share of an extent of 20 Sq.Yds or 16.72 Sq.mts of residential site in a total extent of 917.6 Sq.Yards or 767.23 Sq.mts with all rights of easement sitaute in R.S.No.412/3 of Vissannapeta, situate at 

Vissannapeta Grama Panchayath, Vissannapeta Mandal, Vissannapeta Sub Registrar, Krishna District being bounded by  East      :      R and B Road South    :     Property of Juluru Mahalakshmi West     :     Road North    :    Properties of Suggula 

Venkateswara Rao and Mittapalli Seshagiri  'B' Schedule:  Flat No.FOF 2, 4th Floor Block No.1 in "Nagubandi Veera Raghavulu Towers" with a 720 Sft Plinth area, 200 Sft Common area and 80 sft car parking area of constructed in 'A' schedule property 

being bounded by:  East    :      Open to Sky South  :      Open to Sky West   :      6.6 Corridor North  :      Open to Sky

KILLARI KRISHNA

361 Salem Tamil Nadu R Arumugam S Senthilkumar D.no 2/18, , Poniyamman Koil Street, Ramanaickenpalayam Attur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636108. India 114/2, , Perumal Koils Strret, Appaamsamudaram Attur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636108. India 1270504 NPA 29-07-2022

Salem District Salem East Registration District Attur Sub Registration District attur taluk Ramanayangapalayam South vil lage S.NO 352/1,New patta No 297,New S.NO 751/11,New patta No 102, New S.no 751/12 in this housae plot measuring East  west 

30ft on both sides,North South 28ft on both sides total extent of 840 sqft located in poniamman Street Situated within the following boundaries;  On the East of House Belonging to Dhanapal and Ponnapalam; On the West of Raja Veedi; On the South of 

property belonging to Arumugam; The above mentioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights.

R Arumugam

362 Gulbarga Karnatakka Sunil Kirsolgi SUNILKUMAR KATTIMANI H NO 11/6386, , NEW GHATGE LAYOUT GULBARGA GB BRAHAMPUR GULBARGA, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India PLOT NO 7/3, , AFZALPUR ROAD, NEW GATGE KAYOUT GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India 2105332 NPA 30-08-2021
All that piece and parcel of immovable propety Open Plot No.7/2  measuring 1057.50 sq ft  situated in Land Sy No.2 Biddapur Village  Tq and Dist kalaburagi in the state of Karnataka ;with the following boundaries;                         East by    : Portion of 

Plot No.7/3                      West by   :  Plot No.6                                    North by :  30 feet wide road                 South by:  Plot No.7/1
RAGHVENDRA KIRSOLGI

363 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Malchia Silovam K Latha P 9B, PACE ACQUTA, , SEEMATHAM NAGAR, MADURAVOYAL, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 602001. India No 1 Flat No B11, Mount View Apartment, Mount Poonamalle Road, Nandambakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600089. India 3679193 NPA 30-07-2019

All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 16, measuring to an extent of 3063 Sq.ft., comprised in New Survey No. 482/8A16 (Old Survey No. 482/2A, New Survey No. 482/2A/2A6, Old No. 448 as per New Survey No. 482/8) as per Patta No. 539 in 

Addision Nagar (Layout approval by MMDA vide approval No. 55/95) situated in Mangadu Village, Sriperumbudu Taluk, presently Pallavaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District, being bounded on the   North by  - 24 feet South by  - Plot No. 18 East by  - Plot 

No. 17 West by  - Plot No. 15  Admeasuring  East to West on the Northern side  - 50 feet East to West on the Southern side  - 50 feet North to South on the Eastern side  - 61 feet  North to South on the Western side  - 61 feet 6 inches  Situated within the 

Sub Registration District of Kundrathur and Registration District of  Chennai South

Malchia Silovam K

364 Bhubaneswar Orissa Pravat Pradhan SANTOSH ROUTARAY AT-PLOT NO-483, BARAMUNDA VILLAGE, BARAMUNDA, BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha - 751003. India AT-PLOT NO-375, PRADHAN SAHI, BARAMUNDA, BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha - 751003. India 613479 NPA 30-11-2019
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-BEGUNIA,MOUZA-GODA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-207,PLOT NO-1076(PART).AREA AC 0.021 DECIMALS OUT OF ac 0.125 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-OWNER,SOUTH-GOVT 

ROAD,EAST-PLOT NO-1076(PART),WEST-PLOT NO-1077.
PRAVAT PRADHAN

365 Wagholi Maharastra Sushil Uday Kumar BABUSHA S KASBE FLAT NO 04, DATTA SMRUTI ANGAN, NEAR KALUBAI MANDIR, KALEWADI PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411017. India SR NO 17/131/4/2, SIDDHARTH, NEAR JAKAT NAKA, DHANORI PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411015. India 2666710 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Property Bearning Gat No 485 Hissa No 3/5, about Adm Area 00H. 22 Aar i.e 2200 sq.mtrs out of lager lans 06H.60 aar Situated At Village Lonikand Tal Haveli Dist Pune, within the limits of sub Register 

Haveli Pune And Within the  Grampanchayat Lonikand Pune Which is Bounded As Under: East : By Property of Mr. Nanath Kakde and Mr. Sachin Kakade West: Gat No 485 and 30 fts Road South : 15 fts road and remaining property of Gat No 485 North 

:Gat No 484.  Internal Plot Description: all That Piece And Parcel of the Property Bearing Row House No 10 Adm 1164 Sq.fts i.e. 108.17 sq.mtrs +106.1 sq.mtrs construction in the Project known as "DWARKA NAGARI" Constructed on Property Bearning 

Gat No 485 Hissa No 3/5, about Adm Area 00H. 22 Aar i.e 2200 sq.mtrs out of lager lans 06H.60 aar Situated At Village Lonikand Tal Haveli Dist Pune, within the limits of sub Register Haveli Pune And Within the  Grampanchayat Lonikand Pune Which is 

Bounded As Under: East : By Internal Road West: By Plot No 02 South : Internal Road North : By Plot No 09

SUSHIL UDAY KUMAR

366 Gulbarga Karnatakka Mahmmad Yusuf JABBAR AHMED H NO 2-2-116, , ASHAR MOHALLA CHITTAPUR, CHITTAPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585211. India H NO 3-3-97/1, , WARD NO 14 DARGA ROAD CHITTAPUR, CHITTAPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585211. India 1237140 NPA 30-07-2021
All that piece and parcel of immovable propety Plot bearing  No.36 having TMC  No.2-4-142/36   measuring 9*12 sq mtr=1162 sq ft situated in Land Sy No.14/2 of Sahera colony Asar Mohalla K Nagaon Tq Chittapur Dist Gulbarga in the state of 

Karnataka with the following boundaries;                         East by    : Plot No.35                      West by   :  Plot No.37                                  North by : 9 mtr wide road             South by: Plot No.43
MAHMMAD YUSUF

367 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh V Madhu Sudhana Rao KILLARI KRISHNA 9-74-15, , MAKINA VARI STREET, KOTHAPET, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh - 520001. India 77-110-8, PAYAKAPURAM, PRAJASHAKTI NAGAR, VIJAYAWADA, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh - 520015. India 1655897 NPA 30-01-2020

'A' Schedule:  An undivided and unspecified share of an extent of 20 Sq.Yds or 16.72 Sq.mts of residential site in a total extent of 917.6 Sq.Yards or 767.23 Sq.mts with all rights of easement sitaute in R.S.No.412/3 of Vissannapeta, situate at 

Vissannapeta Grama Panchayath, Vissannapeta Mandal, Vissannapeta Sub Registrar, Krishna District being bounded by  East      :      R and B Road South    :     Property of Juluru Mahalakshmi West     :     Road North    :    Properties of Suggula 

Venkateswara Rao and Mittapalli Seshagiri  'B' Schedule:  Flat No.FOF 1, 4th Floor Block No.1 in "Nagubandi Veera Raghavulu Towers" with a 720 Sft Plinth area, 200 Sft Common area and 80 sft car parking area of constructed in 'A' schedule property 

being bounded by:  East    :      Open to Sky South  :      Open to Sky West   :      6.6 Corridor North  :      Open to Sky

V MADHU SUDHANA RAO

368 Wagholi Maharastra Zulfiquar S Qureshi nazim Abdulhafeez Qureshi A-205 2 nd Floor Abdul samad Paradise, Floor s No 49 Hissa no 1/32, Kondhawa khurd, haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India Flat no 4 kamar Housing Society, Near navin Hind Highschool, 742 Bhavani Peth, Bhavani Peth, Pune, Maharashtra - 411042. India 1341656 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Survey No.51, Hissa No.2B, Admeasuring Area 00 H 3 Aar , situated at vil lage Kondhwa Khurd, Tal. Haveli, Dist.Pune under the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli  within the limits of Pune Municipal 

Corporation  and bounded as follows: On or towards East      :   By 3 mtrs agreement  road . On or towards West     :   By Property of same S.No. On or towards South    :   By Property of Karim Ulla Khan  On or towards North    :   By 3 mtrs  Road.  

DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel of  Flat No.301, area adm.735 sq.ft, i.e. 66.28 sq. mtrs built-up  Third Floor , in the building namely "Crystal Heights" constructed on the land more particularly described in Schedule-I above 

East: Passage and Staircase West: Open Space South : Open Space North : Flat No 302

Zulfiquar S Qureshi

369 Aurangabad Maharastra Jayshri Sanjay Kulthe Dnyanesh Vijayrao Pawar Flat No.H-303, 3rd floor, Building-H, Kasliwal Marvel East, Survey No.4, Mustafabad, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431002. India House No.06, Sandandhi Colony, Nageshwarwadi, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India 714483 NPA 29-07-2022
SCHEDULE-I  All Part, Piece and Parcel of the Flat No. H-303, Third Floor in  Building-H, carpet admg. 62.99 sq.mtr, built up 66.59 Sq. mtr, Kasliwal Marvel East, Survey No.4, Mustafabad, Aurangabad bounded as under:-  East:- Flat No.H-304 West:- 

Open to Sky South:- Flat No.H-302 North:- Open to Sky
Jayshri Sanjay Kulthe

370 Nanded Maharastra Sherkhan Yousufkhan Pathan SHAIKH RAMUJ H.NO.9-3-9, CHAUFALA ROAD, NEAR POLICE STATION, ITWARA, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431604. India WAIJAWADE BUILDING, SATHE CHOWK, NANDED, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431602. India 1484608 NPA 01-10-2020
All that piece and parcel of the Property / Plot No.11 whole and Plot No.12 South  side out of  Land Survey No.1 situated at Nasratpur, Tq. and Dist. Nanded within the jurisdiction of G.P. Office Nasratpur, Tq. and Dist. Nanded which is having adm Length 

East- West 40 feet Width South- North  45 feet Total adm. 1800 sq.ft. which is having four boundaries :  East   : Road West   : Road South  : Plot No.10 North  : Remaining part of Plot No.12
SHERKHAN YOUSUFKHAN PATHAN

371 Bhavnagar Gujarat Mukesh R Patel - PLOT NO 398/399, VIJAYRAJNAGAR, ANAND STREET NO 4, VIJAYRAJNAGAR, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364001. India - 893062 NPA 28-02-2022
Flat No.101 admeasuring 39.00 sq. mt. (built-up area) and 52.85 sq.mt. (super built-up area) of 1st floor in building known as Shiv-Ganga constructed on plot No.1 to 4 bearing survey No.2/5paiki of vil lage Adhewada, Tal: and Dist: Bhavnagar and four 

boundaries of which are as under as per sale deed:   North: Lift and open space, South: Flat No.102 and open space,  East: Open space, West: Entrance and passage.
MUKESH R PATEL

372 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Santhi T Arunraj A 461, Main Road, Sakkankudi, Chidambaram, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608201. India 2/248, North Street, Kuchipalayam, Sakkankudi, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608201. India 1596031 NPA 29-10-2022
In Chidambaram Registration District, Sethiathope Sub Registration District, Sakkangudi Village, R S No 40/2-0.18 cent out of 0.38 cent with RCC Terraced Building.As per UDR the property is with in R S No 40/2-0.15.5 Ares Boundaries:   South of : 

Vaikkal Karai Street   North of : Rathinavel Site   West of : Rathinavel Site   East of  : Ravichandram Site
Santhi T

373 Nagpur Maharastra Sachin Bateshwar - Qtr No.77, Khapa Camp, Kandri Mines, Tah Ramtek, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441401. India - 1549670 NPA 01-05-2023

All that piece and parcel of House property bearing Plot No.255 admeasuring about 69.72 Sq. Mtr. (750.00 Sq.Ft.) and  Plot No.256 admeasuring about 69.72 Sq. Mtr.(750.00 Sq.Ft.) Covering Built-up area of GF+FF=162.774 Sq. Mtr., located amongst 

Survey No.380/2, P.H.No.22, bearing Mouza No.200 of Mouza Patgowari, situated within the limits of the Grampanchayat Patgowari Tahsil Ramtek and District Nagpur. The  of Plot No. 255 boundaries are as under : East    : Shiv of Heti Gaon.  West   : 

Layout Road. North  : Plot No.256. South  : Plot No.254.   The  of Plot No. 256 boundaries are as under : East    : Shiv of Heti Gaon.  West   : Layout Road. North  : Plot No.257. South  : Plot No.255.

Sachin Bateshwar

374 Nagpur Maharastra Sachin Bateshwar - Qtr No.77, Khapa Camp, Kandri Mines, Tah Ramtek, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441401. India - 437725 NPA 01-05-2023

All that piece and parcel of House property bearing Plot No.255 admeasuring about 69.72 Sq. Mtr. (750.00 Sq.Ft.) and  Plot No.256 admeasuring about 69.72 Sq. Mtr.(750.00 Sq.Ft.) Covering Built-up area of GF+FF=162.774 Sq. Mtr., located amongst 

Survey No.380/2, P.H.No.22, bearing Mouza No.200 of Mouza Patgowari, situated within the limits of the Grampanchayat Patgowari Tahsil Ramtek and District Nagpur.  The  of Plot No. 255 boundaries are as under : East    : Shiv of Heti Gaon.  West   : 

Layout Road. North  : Plot No.256. South  : Plot No.254.   The  of Plot No. 256 boundaries are as under : East    : Shiv of Heti Gaon.  West   : Layout Road. North  : Plot No.257. South  : Plot No.255.

Sachin Bateshwar

375 Surat Gujarat Vijay Madhukar Patil Sagar Sanjaybhai Patil 100, Mayur Society, Nr.Swapna Pan Centre, Nilgiri, Dindoli, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 184, Jay Santoshi Nagar, Dindoli, Nilgiri Road, Limbayat, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 1050459 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 59  admeasuring 53.33 sq.yards. as per  KJP Block No.25/59 admeasuring 44.61 sq.mtrs together with undidvided proportionate share in the Road and COP admeasuring 26.41sq.mtrs at Aradhana 

Lake Town Vibhag-3 situated on the land bearing Block No.25 admeasuring about 14389.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Jolva, Sub District Taluka- Palsana, Dist-Surat.  The Plot is Bounded by follow, East   : Plot No.58 West : Plot No.60 North : Plot No.64 South : 

Society Internal Road.

Vijay Madhukar Patil

376 Bellary Karnatakka Shalini S - WARED NO 21, SRI GURU KRUPA, YERI TATHA COLONY, GANDHINAGAR, BALLARI, Bellary, Karnataka - 583103. India - 486815 NPA 29-08-2022
Plot No 7/1, Door No 5, Assessement No 33980, Block No 10, C.M.C Ward 18, Corporation Ward No 20,T S NO 315/7/1,CTC Ward No 16, Yerrithatha Colony, Gandhi Nagar, Ballari and situate within the Registration and Sub-Registration district of Ballari   

Measurements:-  Northern Side: East - West = 65 Feet  Southern Side: East - West = 63 Feet  Eastern Side: North-South = 21 Feet Western Side: North- South = 21 Feet Total Area = 1344 Sq Feet
SHALINI S

377 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Jeenupati Rajkumar - Flat No.401 Door No.24-30-17/6, MIG 2A-90/91, Rupa Residency, Vuda Colony,Vinayaka Nagar, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530044. India - 4196566 NPA 29-12-2022
Site measuring 148 sq.yds or 123.74 sq.mts  in plot No.124 and 125 in LP No.6/2013 covered by survey no.38/1,38/2 and42/2 in Payakarao Bonangi,Parawada Mandal,Visakhapatnam with the following boundaries. Boundaries: East  -Others Land South -

Plot No.123 West ? 40 feet wide Road North- Plot No.126 site
Jeenupati Rajkumar

378 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Jeenupati Rajkumar - Flat No.401 Door No.24-30-17/6, MIG 2A-90/91, Rupa Residency, Vuda Colony,Vinayaka Nagar, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530044. India - 344909 NPA 28-02-2023
Site measuring 148 sq.yds or 123.74 sq.mts  in plot No.124 and 125 in LP No.6/2013 covered by survey no.38/1,38/2 and42/2 in Payakarao Bonangi,Parawada Mandal,Visakhapatnam with the following boundaries. Boundaries: East  -Others Land South -

Plot No.123 West ? 40 feet wide Road North- Plot No.126 site
Jeenupati Rajkumar

379 Ahmedabad Gujarat Kuchamanwala Rafik - 812/1, KHARAWALA NU DAHELU, NEAR TWO MASJID, JAMALPUR, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380001. India - 1761695 NPA 30-05-2019

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF AHMEDABAD IN FLAT NO. E/405 ON THE FOURTH FLOOR, ADMEASURING ABOUT CONSTRUCTION OF 67 SQ.MTRS. TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION STANDING 

THEREON IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS "AMAN RESIDENCY", LYING, BEING AND SITUATE ON THE LAND OF CITY SURVEY NO. 748 T.P SCHEME NO. 75,F.P NO. 86 SITUATE AT MOJE: VATVA, TALUKA: CITY IN THE REGISTRATION SUB-

DISTRICT AND DISTRICT OF AHMEDABAD-11(ASLALI). BOUNDED BY FOUR SIDES AS MENTIONED BELOW:    EAST:  FLAT NO B/403 WEST:  FLAT NO E/403  NORTH:  FLAT NO E/404 SOUTH:  COMMON PLOT

KUCHAMANWALA RAFIK

380 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Dineshkumar G Kamaraj M no 2/203, , Sami nagar, Melakabisthalam, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 614203. India NO 8D, , 15th streeet,banadurai kuyavan salai,, kumbakonam, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 612001. India 1694443 NPA 29-07-2022
Thanjavur district, Kumbakanam registration district, Swamimalai Sub-registration distric- Papanasam Taluk -Mela Kabisthalam Village- Plot No.11 of Swami Nagar, S.No.409/5A,  BOUNDARIES for Plot No.11 of SwamiNagar:-    North by Plot No.10    

East by 20 feet road    West by Sriman Sowndaraja Moopanar's house site    South by Plot No.12 Measurements:   East-West(North side) ? 76 1/2 ft,   East-West(South Side) ? 77 feet   South North both sides ? 20ft Total Extent ? 1525 Sqft.
Dineshkumar G

381 Nanded Maharastra Girish Vinayak Jatal GAJANAN KHATGAONKAR H.NO.97, SAHYOG NAGAR, TARODA(BK), NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431605. India H.NO.1-18-546, NEAR MAHADEV TEMPLE, NANDED, NANDED, Nanded, Maharashtra - 431601. India 1410572 NPA 01-10-2020
All that piece and parcel of the Property / Plot No.13 whole and Plot No.12 north side out of  Land Survey No. 1 situated at Nasratpur, Tq. and Dist. Nanded within the jurisdiction of G.P. Office Nasratpur, Tq. and Dist. Nanded which is having adm Length 

East- West 40 feet Width South- North  45 feet  Total adm. 1800 sq.ft. which is having four boundaries :  East           : Road West   : Road South  : Southern side of plot No.12 North  : Plot No.14
GIRISH VINAYAK JATAL

382 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Gnanadurai G MURUGAN C G-1, RAINBOW APPARTMENT, COLLEGE ROAD, KALAINGAR NAGAR,, 1ST STREET, CHINNA KOLUTHUVAN CHERY, IYYAPPANTHANGAL, CHENNAI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600056. India 22, SUBRAMANIA SAMY NAGAR, 5TH STREET, VALASARAVAKKAM, CHENNAI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600087. India 6243717 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of land and building premises bearing Municipal Plot No.2, Maduram Nagar Annex First Street in Kolathuvancheri Vil lage, Chennai ? 602 101, comprised in Survey No. 30, Sub divided Survey No. 30/3 (Part) measuring an extent 

of 3200 Sq.ft in Sriperumpudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, bounded on the               North by : Plot No. 1             South by         :   Plot No. 3 and Plot No. 4             East by  : 24 Feet Road             West by    :   Vacant Land   Measuring on the northern 

side 80 feet on the southern side 80 Feet on the Eastern side 40 Feet on the western side 40 feet in all measuring 3200 Sq.ft., situated within the Sub- Registration District of Saidapet.

GNANADURAI G

383 Bangalore Karnatakka Yogendra P Soni VIRDHI CHAND SONI NO.25 /B 2ND MAIN ROAD, ANNAPOORNESHWARI, NAGARALAGGERE, LAGGERI, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560058. India NO.8, LAGGERE MAIN ROAD, CHOWDESHWARI NAGAR, LAGGERE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560058. India 6565173 NPA 30-10-2019
All the piece and parcel of the Property bearing Sites No. 16 and 17, Assessment No. 53/2, Situated at ANDHARAHALLI VILLAGE, Yeshwanthapura Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, and now comes under the limits of BBMP ward No. 40, and bounded on: 

MEASURING: East to West 60-00 feet; North to South 54-00 feet; -totally measuring 3240 Sq. Feet; AND BOUNDED ON: East by Site No. 15; West by Site No. 18; North by Others Property; South by Road.
YOGENDRA P SONI

384 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Sunder Rajan R SUBASH S 170B/5, MAIN ROAD, MULLIKULAM, NAGARAM, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627755. India 1/70, , MULLIKULAM MAIN ROAD, MULLIKULAM, NAGARAM, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627755. India 2838083 NPA 29-07-2023

All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Tenkasi Registration District, Puliyangudi Sub-registrar's office in Nagaram Village, Nagaram Panchayat Limit at 1st ward in Main Road, Punjai Survey No.499/A7g measuring to an extent of 3350 sq 

feet equivalent to 311.222sq mtr running East- west 50 feet, South North 67 feet in Northern corner part of Western portion out of the total extent of 31 cents (0.12.5 Hec) with proposed to construct a new house building along with common pathway rights 

therein.  Bounded on The  North by ? Thalavankottai Road and Odai South by ? Pathway Land and house of Mariappan East by ? Land of Kottursamy West by ? House of Chinnasamy

SUNDER RAJAN R

385 Habsiguda Telangana B P Preetham Raj C SANJEEV KUMAR PLOT NO 154, TEACHERS COLONY, TIRUMALAGIRI, SECUNDERABAD, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500015. India H.NO 29-1068, VINAYAKNAGAR, NEREDMET, MALKAJGIRI, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500046. India 2009259 NPA 29-10-2022

Schedule 'A' Property  All that the Plot Nos.35, 36 and Plot No.23/Part and Plot No.24 Part, Vide HUDA Approved Layout in File No.5121/MP2/PLG/H/2006 and Permit No.65/MP2/P1g/H/2006, dt.03-12-2006, forming Part of sy.Nos.30, 31 and 32, 

admeasuring 888.29 sq.yds or 742.93 sq.mts(i.e., admeasuring 302.75 sq.yds, Plot No.36, admeasuring 270 sq.yds, plot No.23/Part, admeasuring 148.75 sq.yds, Plot No.24/Part, admeasuring 166.79 sq.yds), situated at Kowkoor vil lage, under Greater 

Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, Alwal Circle, the then Malkajgiri Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, now newly formed as Alwal Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana State.  North  :   40' Wide Road; South  :   Plot Nos.22 and 37; East     :   40' 

Wide Road; West   :   Plot Nos.23/Part and 24/Part;                                                                               Schedule B   All that the Semi-Finished Flat No.304 in Third Floor of "Sri Vidya.Nilayam" having a Built Up Area of 1000 SFT(inclu.ding common areas 

and One car parking), together with an undivided share of land admeasuring 44.41 sq.yds or 37.12 sq.mts, out of 888.29 sq.yds, Constructed on Plot Nos.35, 36 and plot No.23/Part and Plot No.24 part, Vide HUDA Approved Layout in File 

No.5121/MP2/PLG/H/2006 and Permit No,.65/MP2/131g/H/2006, dt.03-12-2006,forming Part of sy.Nos.30, 31 and 32, situated at Kowkoor vil lage, under Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, Alwal Circle, the then Malkajgiri Mandal, Ranga Reddy 

District, now newly formed as Alwal Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana State and bounded by:-  North  :  Open to Sky; South  :  Open to Sky; East     :  Open to Sky; West   :  Corridor;

B P PREETHAM RAJ

386 Bhubaneswar Orissa Diptimayee Rout RAJAT RANJAN SAMANT PLOT NO-285/2633, BAJRANG NAGAR,JARPADA, NEAR HANUMAN TEMPLE, BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha - 751006. India AT-PLOT NO-798, MALAYA BIHAR, GGP COLONY, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 751025. India 948277 NPA 29-08-2022
DIST-KHURDA,RAHASIL-BHUBANESWAR,MOUZA-JHARPADA UNIT-33,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-928/268,PLOT NO-285/2637/3085.AREA AC 0.026 DECIMALS.STATUS OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-PUNA ROUT,SOUTH-MOHAN 

SUNDAR ROUT AND ROAD,EAST-KANAKLAA MISHRA,WEST-PUNA ROUT AND ROAD.
CHHAYA ROUT

387 Dombivli Maharastra Balu Laxman More SUNIL KUNKEKAR Flat No 203, 2nd Floor, D wing, Mauli Dream Homes, Swastik Plaza Bldg, Manere vil lage road, Manere, Tal Ambernath, Thane, Maharashtra - 421306. India Flat No 101, Shree Sadguru Krupa, Rajaram Patil Nagar, Shree Malang Road, Kalyan E, Thane, Maharashtra - 421306. India 800200 NPA 30-07-2021

All that Pieces and parcel of Flat No. 203,on the 2nd floor, D Wing, admeasuring area 300 Sq.ft. Built up , building known as Swastik Plaza, in Project Known as Mauli Dream Homes, constructed on land bearing Survey No.64, Hissa No. 1/E, admeasuring 

area 0H-23R-0P i.e. 2300 sq.mtrs.,lying being situated at Vil lage Manere, Taluka Ambernath, District Thane and within the limits of Grampanchayat Manere and within the Registration District Thane and Sub-Registration District Ulhasnagar.  Schedule Of 

Flat East - Flat No. 204 West - Flat No. 202 North - Compound Wall / OpenPlot South - Lobby  Schedule Of Land East - Gajanan Kanha Joshi West - Chinchpada-Manere Road. North - Haribhau Undrya Joshi . South - Shalik Shankar Chawl.

BALU LAXMAN MORE

388 Chakan Maharastra Sushma Shekhar Salunkhe Akshay Ramesh Kadam Flat no. 9, Third Floor, Annad Vihar, S. no. 152/41/2A, Sighgad road, Dhayari, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India Flat no. 16, Yashwant Plaza s. no. 3, Shrikrishnawadi, Near Datta Mandir, Dukirl ine, Wadgaonsheri, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India 2152549 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel of Flat no. 17, in the building known as PAWAN PARADISE, situated on  Third Floor, adm. area 747 sq. fts. i.e. 69.42 sq. Mtrs (Built Up) on S. no. 10, Hissa No. 3C/4, Totally Adm. Area 11 Aar Situated at Vil lage Dhayari, Tal : 

Haveli, Dist : Pune and within the local l imits of Zil la Parishad Pune, Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Grampanchayat Dhayari and, within the jurisdiction, Sub-RegistrarHaveli, Dist : Pune and which is bounded as follows :   Flat Boundaries :  On or Towards 

East :     By Duct, Passage and Flat no. 16, On or Towards South :  By Marginal Open Space,  On or Towards West :   By Marginal Open Space and Road Beyond,  On or Towards North :  By Flat no. 18.  Land Boundaries : On or Towards East : By S. No. 

10/3/3 Property Of Shri. Pandurang Pokale, On or Towards South : By Property Of Shri. Dahsarath Baburao Pokale, On or Towards West : By Property Of S. No. 10/3/2,  On or Towards North : By Property Of Shri. Vitthal Kundlik Pokale

Sushma Shekhar Salunkhe



389 Wagholi Maharastra Varsha Vatvani KISHOR SONAWANE SR NO 50 NEAR BUS STOP CHANDAN NAGAR, KHARADI BYEPASS, PRAJAPATI BRAHMAKUMARI, KRISHNAKUNJ BUILDING, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India C/O GOPAL MALE SR NO 58, RAJMUNDRA CHOWK, NEAR DATTA MANDIR SAINATH NAGAR, WADGAON SHERI PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India 1571837 NPA 30-01-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property land bearing S. No. 176, Hissa No. 4A/1, admeasuring area 00 H 07 R out of 00 H 13 R, Situated at Vil lage Manjri Budruk, Taluka: Haveli, District Pune, within the limits of Sub-Registrar Haveli No. 1 to 27,  Zilha 

Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti, Haveli and within the Grampanchayat Manjri Budruk, and bounded as under: On or Towards EAST  : By S. No. 176/4B, On or towards SOUTH  : By Common Road, On or towards WEST         : By Vighnaharta 

Park Building, On or towards NORTH : By Property of Mr. Atul Ghule.  Flat Description All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 203 on the Second Floor admeasuring built up area 560 Sq. Ft. i.e. 52.04 Sq. Mtrs. in the Building known as 

"Vignaharta Pride" Constructed on the land bearing S. No. 176, Hissa No. 4A/1, admeasuring area 00 H 07 R out of 00 H 13 R, Situated at Vil lage Manjri Budruk, Taluka: Haveli, District Pune, within the limits of Sub-Registrar Haveli No. 1 to 27,  Zilha 

Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti, Haveli and within the Grampanchayat Manjri Budruk, and bounded as under: On or Towards EAST  : By Passage On or towards SOUTH  : By Flat No 202 On or towards WEST    : By Adj Building, On or towards 

NORTH : By Open Plot

VARSHA VATVANI

390 Thiruverumbur Tamil Nadu Maheswari P Rahmatunnisha I 1/247A, Pappakurichi, Raja Veethi, South Kattur, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 620019. India 5/1, Somarasampettai, M M nagar first Cross, Uyyakondanthirumalai, TRICHY, Tamil Nadu - 620102. India 1085804 NPA 01-05-2023

In Tiruchirappalli Registration District, Tiruchirappalli taluk, now Thiruverumbur taluk, within the limits of Thiruverumbur S.R.O. Pappakurichi vil lage majara, Raja Veedhi in South Kattur the plot together with a mud wall ti led house (exist in dilapidated 

condition) remains as two units - comprised in Old Survey No.219/3 for which new survey No.219/3L within the following four boundaries and individual measurements:-  South of :East to West Raja Veedhi; West of :R.Pazhanisamy Chettiar and 

Govindhammal houses; North of :The land belongs to Srinivasan; and East of :The plot owned by S.Rajakil i -within this   Ist Lot:- East to West on the north 56¾ feet and on the South 54¾ North to South on both sides 49 feet - totaling an extent of 2731¾ 

sq. ft. of vacant plot together with the mud wall ti led house exists in dilapidated condition measuring an extent of 20 X 19 feet and  2nd Lot:- East to West on the North 17¼ feet; On the South 16½ feet; South to North on both sides 23½ feet - measuring 

397 sq.ft. of vacant plot ? thus both the lots totally measuring 3128 ¾ Sq.ft. together with the electricity service connection in Lot No.1, easementary and common pathway rights related thereto. The door number for the property is 1/276; Tax Assesment 

No.383; TNEB S.C. No.283 and "located in Pappakurichi vil lage panchayath, Thiruverumbur Union and Taluk of Tiruchirappalli District.

Maheswari P

391 Salem Tamil Nadu P Govindaraj V Mohanapriya 149, , Vengkanoor, Sarkaraisettipatti, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636305. India 10(1)4, , Chinna mariyamman kovil street, Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636455. India 1475989 NPA 29-10-2022

Salem District, Salem West registration District, Omalur sub registration dsitrict, Omalur Taluk, Sakkarachettypatty vil lage, Patta No 243, S.No.14/4A1A, in this land measuring east west 37ft on the north, 36ft on the south, north south 50ft on both sides a 

total extent of 1825 sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries: On the east of plot No.3; On the west of remaining portion of land belonging to Govindarasu; On the north of S No.14/4C; on the south of 17ft wide road; The abovmentioned property has 

got all mamool and easementary rights.

Radha G

392 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh Ravipati Narasimha Rao LEKKALA RAMESH FLAT NO.301,, SUKSHETRA APARTMENT, 55-43-71 LANE, DOCTORS COLONY, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530013. India D.NO.14-173, SINGALAMMA PURAM, OPP.DLB QUARTERS, KAILASAPURAM, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530024. India 1147494 NPA 30-07-2019

SCHEDULE-A RCC Slabbed Building with name " SRI MAHALAKSHMI NILAYAM" consisting Ground, 1st and 2nd Floor to an extent of 302.22 Sq Yds, in S No. 211/2 situated beside Road leads Bobbili to Balij ipeta of Komatipalli Vil lage, Bobbili 

Mandal, Vizianagaram Dist. Boundaries of Schedule: EAST: Road leads to Bobbili to Balij ipeta SOUTH: Vacant site of Mallayada AppalaSwamy WEST: Vacant site of Gottapu Thavitinaidu NORTH: Houses of Velamala Venu and Gottapu Appa Rao                                                                 

SCHEDULE - B Flat No.201, 1st Floor with 920 Sq ft (including common area) undivided and unspecified share of 48.3 Sq Yds in the total extent of 302.22 Sq Yds in the RCC Slabbed Building with name " SRI MAHALAKSHMI NILAYAM" consisting 

Ground, 1st and 2nd Floor to an extent of 302.22 Sq Yds, in S No. 211/2 situated beside Road leads Bobbili to Balij ipeta of Komatipalli Vil lage, Bobbili Mandal, Vizianagaram Dist.  Boundaries of the Flat No.202: EAST: Corridor SOUTH: Open to Sky 

WEST: Open to Sky NORTH: Flat No. 202

RAVIPATI NARASIMHA RAO

393 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh Ravipati Padmavathi LEKKALA RAMESH FLAT NO.301, SUKSHETRA APARTMENT, 55-43-71 LANE, DOCTORS COLONY, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530013. India D.NO.14-173, SINGALAMMA PURAM, OPP.DLB QUARTERS, KAILASAPURAM, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530024. India 1160409 NPA 30-07-2019

SCHEDULE-A RCC Slabbed Building with name " SRI MAHALAKSHMI NILAYAM" consisting Ground, 1st and 2nd Floor to an extent of 302.22 Sq Yds, in S No. 211/2 situated beside Road leads Bobbili to Balij ipeta of Komatipalli Vil lage, Bobbili 

Mandal, Vizianagaram Dist. Boundaries of Schedule: EAST: Road leads to Bobbili to Balij ipeta SOUTH: Vacant site of Mallayada AppalaSwamy WEST: Vacant site of Gottapu Thavitinaidu NORTH: Houses of Velamala Venu and Gottapu Appa Rao                                                                                                             

SCHEDULE - B Flat No.202, 1st Floor with 930 Sq ft (including common area) undivided and unspecified share of 48.3 Sq Yds in the total extent of 302.22 Sq Yds in the RCC Slabbed Building with name " SRI MAHALAKSHMI NILAYAM" consisting 

Ground, 1st and 2nd Floor to an extent of 302.22 Sq Yds, in S No. 211/2 situated beside Road leads Bobbili to Balij ipeta of Komatipalli Vil lage, Bobbili Mandal, Vizianagaram Dist.  Boundaries of the Flat No.202: EAST: Corridor SOUTH: Flat No.201 

WEST: Open to Sky NORTH: Staircase

RAVIPATI PADMAVATHI

394 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Kathiresamoorthy B MANOHARAN G 2/262, , VATTANVALASAI, SEMBADAYARKULAM, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623534. India 1/22, , YATHAVAR STREET, MUTHUPATTAI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623523. India 263418 NPA 29-08-2022

All that Piece and Parcel of  Land in Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District and Ramanathapuram Taluk, SRO, Velipattinam,Ramanathapuram,Perunkulam Group and in Vattanvalasai Vil lage, the Hamlet of Sembadaiyarkulam 

Village, Vacant House Site to the Extent of 1310 sq.ft (Cent 3) in Sub Division S.No.211/11D, in Patta No.2256 Measuring East West 40 feet,and North to South 32 3/4 feet, which is out of the Larger Extent of Acre 1(0.40.0 Hectare) lying in the middle in 

S.No.211/11 in Patta No.458 which is out of the Larger Extent of Acre 3.70 Cent lying in Southern Portion Which is out of the larger Extent of Acre 5.50 cent deleting Acre 1.80 Cent in Western Portion Which is out of the larger extent of Acre 11 lying in 

Southern Portion in S.No.211 in Patta No..246 and the Property with Terraced building and with electric service connection of S.C.No.03-309-005-158.  It is Bounded as Follows:  North   :  East West Common Pathway of 5 feet Breadth from Road Leading 

from North to South. East      :  House Site of K.Baluchamy Thevar South    :  House Site of K.Baluchamy Thevar West     :  House Site of K.Baluchamy Thevar

KATHIRESAMOORTHY B

395 Mysore Karnatakka Janaki N CHANDRASHEKARA M NO 8, PRAIMARY SCHOOL ROAD, VINAYAKA NAGARA, MYSORE, Mysore, Karnataka - 570012. India NO 27, SHREE RAMA MANDIRA ROAD, VINAYAKA NAGARA, MYSORE, Mysore, Karnataka - 570012. India 1521105 NPA 29-01-2022
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY NO :- 8/1A(OLD NO .8/1), SITUATED AT PRMARY SCHOOL ROAD VINAYAKA NAGARA, PADUVARAHALLI, DEVARAJA MOHALLA, MYSORE.MEASURING E-W :- 35.00 FEET AND N-S :- 15.00 

FEET  TOTAL OF 525 SQ FEET.  SOUTH BY:-PROPERTY OF ST SIDDAMA, NORTH BY:- PROPERTY OF SMT. SHIVAKUARI AND SMT ASHAKUMARI, EAST BY:-ROAD,WEST BY:- CONSERVANCY.
NARENDRA SAGAR M

396 Bhubaneswar Orissa Chandrabhanu Sethi - BIRANILAKANTHAPUR, BADAMANGARAJPUR, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Kendrapara, Odisha - 754211. India - 1149065 NPA 28-09-2022
DIST-KENDRAPADA,TAHASIL-KENDRAPADA,MOUZA-BADAMANGARAJPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-158/39,PLOT NO-453,AREA AC 0.395.STATUS OF LAND HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED NORTH-BABAJI DAS,SOUTH-CANAL AND ROAD,EAST-

KULAMANI DAS,WEST-ACHYUTANDA DAS.
CHANDRABHANU SETHI

397 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Krishna Veni Sridhar KOTA RAMA KRISHNA D NO 57-13/-1/A, , WESTERN STREET 2, NEW POSTAL COLONY, PATAMATA VIJAYAWADA, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh - 520007. India D NO 6-208/26, KOLU VARI STREET, RAMAVARAPPADU, VIJAYAWADA, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh - 521108. India 3495044 NPA 01-10-2020

AN EXTENT OF 145.83 SQ YDS OR 121.93 SQ MTS OF VACANT RESIDENTIAL SITE WITH ALL EASEMENT AND FIXTURES ANNEXED TO IT SITUATE IN NEAR DOOR NO 15-3 R S NO 84/2D, ENIKEPADU VILLAGE, ENIKEPADU GRAM 

PANCHAYAT VIJAYAWADA RURAL MANDAL, GUNADALA REGISTRAR KRISHNA DISTRICT BEING BOUNDED BY  EAST   : PROPERTY OF OTHERS   21.0 FT SOUTH: 3.0 FT WIDTH JOINT PATH WAY 62.6 FT WEST PANCHAYAT ROAD  21.0 FT 

NORTH: PROPERTY BOUNDERY OF TUMMALA SIVA RAMA KRISHNA MURTHY 62.6 FT

KRSHNA VENI SRIDHAR

398 Davangere Karnatakka Nagesh J R NAGALAKSHMI S GUNDAL VENKATESWARA NILAYA, RMC ROAD, NEAR AGRICULTURAL OFFICE, GUMASTA COLONY 2ND CROSS, Chitradurga, Karnataka - 577501. India DOOR NO 104, 2ND CROSS, NEAR ROTARY SCHOOL, RAJENDRA NAGARA, Shimoga, Karnataka - 577201. India 1412527 NPA 30-01-2020

All that piece and parcel of Commercial property bearing old Khata No. 5958/115, current Municipal Khata and Assessment No. (1) 3594/3274/6727/5958/115, (2) 3595/3275/6727/5958/A115, (3) 3596/3276/6727/35988/115, (4) 3597/3277/6727/C5988/ 

115, (5) 3598/3278/6727/D5988/D, totally measuring 43+50/2X45+42/2 feet=2022.75 Sq. Ft. situated in Gumasta Colony, R.M.C.Road, Chitradurga within the limits of City Municipality Chitradurga and bounded by :- East-  Road towards Regulated 

Market,                         West-  Property of Municipality, North- Municipal Property and Police Station,                             South- Site No.114.

RANGASHETTY J N

399 Gulbarga Karnatakka Subhashchandra Patil PARVATI HUGAR H NO 1-1-60/9, , IB ROAD NEAR IB STATION AREA CITTAPUR, CHITTAPUR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585211. India H NO 1-11, PARVATI NILAY, NEAR BASAVESHWAR TEMPLE ROAD SEDUM, SEDUM, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585292. India 1082262 NPA 29-10-2022
All that piece and parcel of immovable propety  house bearing No.1-1-60/9and10   measuring 2100sq ft situated in land Sy No.127/2  of Peth Chittapur Tq chittapur Dist kalaburagi in the state of Karnataka ;with the following boundaries;                           

East by    : Site No.7and8                           West by   :  Site No.11and12                                                                        North by : KEB quarters                  South by:  Road Wadi to Railway station
SUBHASHCHANDRA PATIL

400 Trivandrum Kerala Reju S R ANEESH MON A S NANDANAM, VILAYIL LANE, ALTHARA, VILAVOORKAL MALAYINKEEZHU, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695571. India PUTHUVAL PUTHEN VEEDU, SANTHUMOOLA, MALAYINKEEZHU, TRIVANDRUM, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695571. India 340889 NPA 31-03-2023
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.94/19-1 of Malayinkeezhu Village,  Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 02.40 Ares of Land.  Boundaries (as per sketch): North : Private Way South : Own Property East   :  

Property of Shibinthran West  : Property of Sunilkumar
REJU S R

401 Guntur Andhra Pradesh K Surendra Goude S Kalyan Chakravarthi 4-4-31, , NRT Centre, Chilakaluripet, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522616. India Senior Civil court, , , Repalle, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522265. India 2508601 NPA 30-10-2019

'A' SCHEDULE Guntur Dist., Koritepadu Sub-Dist.,within Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at Gorantla Village D.No.483/B Plot no.6 of an extent of 375.5 Sq.Yards of site and SURAGANI CLASSIC Apartments therein which is being bounded by :   

East  : 30 feet wide Road  South  : Site in Plot No.5  West  : Land of Alladi Sivaiah and others  North  : Land of Alladi Sivaiah and others 'B' SCHEDULE Within the above boundaries an undivided and unspecified share of site measuring 37.55 Sq.Yards 

out of 375.5 Sq.Yards of site and one flat bearing No.501 located at Fouth Floor in SURAGANI CLASSIC Apartments with plinth area of 1076 Sq.feet ( including common areas and car parking area ) therein which is being bounded by :   East  : Open to 

sky  South  : Open to sky  West  : Open to sky  North  : Open to sky

K SURENDRA GOUDE

402 Guntur Andhra Pradesh K Surendra Goude S Kalyan Chakravarthi 4-4-31, , NRT Centre, Chilakaluripet, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522616. India Senior Civil court, , , Repalle, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522265. India 2508708 NPA 30-10-2019

'A' SCHEDULE Guntur Dist., Koritepadu Sub-Dist.,within Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at Gorantla Village D.No.483/B Plot no.6 of an extent of 375.5 Sq.Yards of site and SURAGANI CLASSIC Apartments therein which is being bounded by :   

East  : 30 feet wide Road    40 ft  South : Site in Plot No.5    84 ft  West  : Land of Alladi Sivaiah and others  40 ft  North  : Land of Alladi Sivaiah and others  85 ft 'B' SCHEDULE Within the above boundaries an undivided and unspecified share of site 

measuring 37.55 Sq.Yards out of 375.5 Sq.Yards of site and one flat bearing No.502 located at Fouth Floor in SURAGANI CLASSIC Apartments with plinth area of 1076 Sq.feet ( including common areas and car parking area ) therein which is being 

bounded by :   East  : Open to sky  South : Open to sky  West  : Open to sky  North  : Open to sky

Palagani Sree Lakshmi

403 Surat Gujarat Ramkrushan Khumansing Girase PATIL NITINKUMAR V PLOT-397, KARMYOGI SOCIETY-2, PANDESARA HOUSING, PANDESARA HOUSING, Surat, Gujarat - 394221. India 320 GOPAL NAGAR, PIYUSH POINT, PANDESARA, SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394221. India 824465 NPA 02-05-2021

All that piece and parcels of the Property bearing Plot No.104 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards equivalent to 40.18 sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in Road and COP admeasuring about 22.88 sq.mtrs at Aradhna Sky Park Vibhag-1 

situated on the land bearing Block No.349, Rev.S.No.338/1 of Vil lage-Kareli, Sub-District- Palsana, District-Surat  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Society Boundary On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.103 On or towards East 

by   : Adj. Society Internal Road. On or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.90 to 95.

RAMKRUSHAN KHUMANSING GIRASE

404 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Ashokkumar M Sirajudeen B No.6,, , Anisha nagar,, Sarofojipuram, Papanasam, Thanjavur, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 614210. India 101, Rayiladi street, Valathur street, Thanjavur, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 614210. India 995263 NPA 29-02-2020

Thanjavur registration district, Ayyampettai sub registry, Thanjavur district, Papanasam Taluk, Sarafojipuram panchayth, Sarafojipuram vil lage, Old S.No.62/1, New S.No.62/1D, 0.20.5 area a layout in the name of Anisa nagar, Plot no.6, Patta no.948 

Boundaries East by South North layout road West by S.No.62/1C property North by Akkarai main road South by Plot no.7 Measurements East West on the North side 59.8 ft East West on the South side 59.3 ft South North on the East side 27 ft South North 

on the West side 22 ft Total extent = 1457.75 Sq.ft

Nirmala A

405 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Suresh B Pichapathi S D.No.674, , Muthaiya Nagar, Lakshminarayanapuram, Panruti, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607106. India No.7B, , Sekkumedu Street, Panruti, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607106. India 2938977 NPA 30-08-2019

Description of Property: Cuddalore R.D., Panruti Sub R.D., Lakshminarayanapuram Village and Panchayat, New Survey No.68/10 - 1.87.0 Hec., presently as per sub-division New Survey No.68/35, Old Survey No.491/- 1.90 Acres out of 1.94 Acres, 495/- 

0.77 Acres have been divided into plot in the name of "Krishnamurthy Nainar Nagar", in which the plot bearing No.39, measuring East to West 50 feet on bothsides, South to North 30 feet on bothsides, an area of 1500 Square feet.  Boundaries:  East of 

plot No.36 purchased by Rajavel, West of 20 ft. wide S-N II road, South of plot No.40 purchased by Chinnathambi, North of purchased by Kuppusamy Chettiar.

Suresh B

406 Yelahanka Karnatakka Velu M BUVANESHWARI V NO. 10/3, 5TH CROSS 11TH MAIN, NEAR RAMA TEMPLE, KAMMAGONDANAHALLI, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560015. India OLD MADRAS ROAD, HONAPPA LAYOUT, V V BADAVANE, HOSAKOTE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560067. India 1649119 NPA 29-12-2021

All that piece and parcel of an immovable residential property bearing Northern portion of House List No. 1129(10) situated at Near Kaivar Temple, 11th main, 5th cross, Abbigere Main road, Kammagondanahalli, Bangalore. Layout formed by the 

Malleswaram Tailoring Co-operative Society, presently comes under the jurisdiction of BBMP, Ward No. 12, New PID No. 012-W0569-9, measuring East to West 45 feet and North to South 15 feet. Totally measuring 675 Sq feet.  Extent : 675 Sq ft + along 

with 275.5 Sq feet each on Ground floor and First floor + 228 Sq feet on 2nd floor RCC roofed building constructed there on.  Boundaries : East by : Road; West by : Site No. 17; North by : Site No. 9; South by : Remaining Southern Portion of same site.

RAJALAKSHMI N

407 Bhubaneswar Orissa Sunil Kumar Sharma PRANABANDHU SAMAL C/O-P. NARASIMHAN, NEW NO-49,OLD NO-19, RAJAJI STREET, MADHAVARAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600060. India AT-THAKURPAL, KENDUPADA, DHENKANAL, DHENKANAL, Dhenkanal, Odisha - 759014. India 1024194 NPA 29-09-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TANGI CHOUDWAR,MOUZA-BRAMHAPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-505/890,PLOT NO-1697/2612(PART).AREA AC 0.080 DECIMALS.PURCHASED AREA AC 0.080 DECIMALS OUT OF AREA AC 0.180 DECIMALS.KISAM OF 

LAND IS HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-ROAD,SOUTH-PLOT NO-1698,EAST-PLOT NO-1699,WEST-REST PART OF THE PLOT.
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

408 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Sundaram R Ramesh R 400A, MIDDLE STREET, THONDAMANDURAI, VEPPANTHATTAI, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621103. India 400B, CENTER STREET, THONDAMANDURAI, VEPPANTHATTAI, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621103. India 1963402 NPA 01-05-2020

In Perambalur District, Ariyalur Registration District, Veppanthattai Sub -Registration District, Veppanthattai Taluk, in Thondamandurai (East) Vil lage, Iyan Nanja:- 1. Old SF.752/8A, New SF.955/8A Ac.0.11C (UDR SF.254/8A Hec.0.04.5 Ares).  2. Old 

SF.752/8B, New SF.955/8B Ac.0.07C (UDR SF.254/8B Hec.0.03.0 Ares).  3. Old SF.752/8C, New SF.955/8C Ac.0.09C (UDR SF.254/8C Hec.0.03.5 Ares).  Items 1 to 3 totaling out of Ac.0.27C, an extent of Ac.0.13 ½ C situate within the following four 

boundaries:-  To North of Koil land.  To East of Singaram?s land.  To West of Channel Course.  To South of Cart track.  This property is now comprised in Patta Nos.1508 and 1509 at Thondamandurai (East) Vil lage.  With mamool easementary and 

customary rights thereon.

Sundaram R

409 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Sridhar Y VENKATA REDDY A D No 20-1-471/K3, Maruthi Nagar, Korlagunta, Tirupathi, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517501. India D No 19-3-1/A5A1, , P T COLONY, TIRUPATI, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517501. India 6220586 NPA 29-07-2022

All that Pieces and Parcel of Land and Building in Chittoor district  Sri Balaji Registration district  Tirupathi Sub-district  Tirupathi urban mandal  No.9, Akkarampalli Group and Village accounts  Korlagunta area  Dry Survey No.14/3 Presently Tirupathi 

town  Ward No.20, Korlagunta Maruthi Nagar Residential area  Old H.D.No.20-2-475A, New House D.No.20-2-475/A1 Assessment No.1012012501  bounded on  East   : House of T.Bharathi West  : House of R.Saraswathi North  : Road South  : House of 

Yusaf In between measuring East to West   18  fts  or 5.490  Sq.yards North to South 60  fts  or 18.288    Sq.yards Admeasuring an extent of  1080  sq.feet or 120  sq.yards  in it constructed R.C.C.House, windows, window frames, Gavakshulu, Electric Wiring 

etc.,

SRIDHAR Y

410 Durgapur West Bengal Sourav Chakraborty SANDHYA CHAKRABORTY 12/7, ASHOKE AVENUE, DURGAPUR, BURDWAN, Burdwan (Bardhaman), West Bengal - 713204. India 12/7, ASHOK AVENUE, DURGAPUR, BURDWAN, Burdwan (Bardhaman), West Bengal - 713204. India 2929627 NPA 02-05-2021

First Schedule-A :  All that piece and parcel of land measuring  more or less 167 decimals, lying and situated at Mouza - Shankarpur, JL No.109, RS Plot No.136/503,136/505,  Kh.No.314, 1805, 2113, 2114, 243, 313,314 LR Plot No. 421, 484, 486, 489, 

490, 478, 487, 485, PS  NTPS, PO - Durgapur-16, Dist. Burdwan.  Second Schedule-B :  All that piece and parcel of Flat No.C-6/6 on the 6th floor of Block ? C, measuring 1390 sq.ft. (Super Built Up), along with Covered four wheeler Parking Space 

measuring 100 sft in the building named as ?Prakriti Greens?,  together with the proportionate share of land contained at and under the 1st schedule premises which is  butted and bounded by :  BOUNDARIES: On the North  -  Vacant land and houses of 

Rajaram Updhyai and others  On the East    -   25 feet wide pucca road,  On the South  -  Vacant land of Shyamal Kar and houses of Rabi Babu, Sengupta ba u, Tarun babu  On the West   -  Vacant land and land of Anandamoy Ghosh.  AREA and 

LOCATION:                                                        Flat No.C-6/6 on the 6th floor of Block - C, measuring 1390 sq.ft. (Super Built Up), along with Covered four wheeler Parking Space measuring 100 sft in the building named as Prakriti Greens, lying and 

situated at Mouza - Shankarpur, JL No.109, RS Plot No.136/503,136/505, Kh.No.314, 1805, 2113, 2114, 243, 313,314 LR Plot No. 421, 484, 486, 489, 490, 478, 487, 485, PS  NTPS, PO - Durgapur-16, Dist. Burdwan, within the ambit of Jemua Gram 

Panchayat.

SOURAV CHAKRABORTY

411 Surat Gujarat Chndan Kumar Bablu Singh SURAJ KUMAR PLOT NO 55, 1ST FLOOR BAJARANG NAGAR, NR ANKUR CHOKDI, NR TAKSHSHILA VARACHHA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 34, BAJARANG NAGAR, NR TAKSHASHILA APARTMENT, KHODIYAR NAGAR ROAD VARACHHA ROAD SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 865346 NPA 01-05-2022
All that Piece and Parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.158 admeasuring 48.00 sq.yard equivalent to 40.18 sq.mtrs (after KJP,  Block No.111/B/158 and admeasuring 40.18 sq.mtrs) together with common rights at Sil icon Residency Situated on the land 

bearing Block No.111/B of  Vil lage- Jolwa, Sub  Dist. Palsana, Dist-Surat stands in the Name of M/s Silicon Enterprise a partnership firm.  and surrounded by : East  : Internal Road West : Adjoined Plot. North : Plot No. 157 South : Plot No. 159
CHNDAN KUMAR BABLU SINGH

412 Bhubaneswar Orissa Malaya Kumar Mohanty BISWANATH ACHARYA Q NO-IVR 146, UNIT-6, GANGA NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha - 751001. India AT-GANGA NAGAR, UNIT-6, BHUBANESWAR, BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha - 751001. India 612475 NPA 29-09-2021
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-BEGUNIA,MOUZA-GODA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-207.PLOT NO-1076 (PART),AREA AC 0.021 DECIMALS OUT OF AREA AC 0.125 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-MOHIT SHARMA,,SOUTH-

PRASANT NAYAK,EAST-PLOT NO-1076(PART),WEST-PLOT NO-1077 AND ROAD
MALAYA KUMAR MOHANTY

413 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Balamurugan K SUDHANDRARAJAN R 452, BALAN NAGAR, PARAMAKUDI, RAMANATHAPURAM, Sivaganga, Tamil Nadu - 623707. India 10/1/348 COLONY, 7TH NORTH STREET, K PARAMAKUDI, RAMANATHAPURAM, Sivaganga, Tamil Nadu - 623707. India 1220561 NPA 30-10-2021

Description of the Property:    All that Piece and Parcel of Land in Ramanathapuram District ,Sivagangai Registration District Paramakudi Sub-District ,Paramakudi Taluk,Paramakudi Municipality Limit Kattuparamakudi Village,Survey Ward-G,Block No.36 

Surveyed as S.No.148/3B Part,Town Survey No.5/22 Part ,Plot No.22,with an Extent of 1708 sq.feet  Boundary: North  : Vacant Site Plot No.21 Owned by Mallikarjunaraj. South  : Vacant Site Owned by Durairaj and Dhanikodi and Reechukarai. East     : 

East West 20 feet wide North -South Common Pathway. West   : Abiramam Salai.

BALAMURUGAN K

414 Bhavnagar Gujarat Zala Kiritsinh Ajubhai MAHAVIRSINH J RATHOD FLAT NO. 401, KRISHNA PALACE, PLOT NO. 43, RS NO. 36, PALITANA, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364270. India 12/A, B/H SARVODAY SOCIETY, NAVADIYAWADI, PALITIANA, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364270. India 851830 NPA 29-05-2022
All that right, title and interest of property bearing Flat No. 401 admeasuring 86.99 sq. mts., Super Built up  area  - Plot No. 43 admeasuring 272.81 sq. mts., N. A. Land of Revenue Survey No. 36 Paiki , Forth  Floor, known as Krishna Palace , Vil lage 

Palitana, Taluka: Palitana and District - Bhavnagar and bounded as under :-   EAST : Open Land .     WEST : Stairway and Passage  NORTH : Open Land  SOUTH : Flat No.402
ZALA REKHABEN KIRITSINH

415 Hyderabad Telangana Thati Srikanth Thathi Sriharsha 3-9-210/1, , Central bank Colony, Chintalkunta Check Post, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500074. India FLAT NO 103 1st FLOOR, Rani Vishta Apartment, SHAKTHI NAGAR COLONY, CHINTHAL KUNTA,LB NAGAR, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500074. India 2939565 NPA 01-03-2021

All that the Piece and parcel of flat bearing No.S4 on Second Floor with Plinth area of  800 Sq.Feet and undivided share of 45 Sq. Yards or 37.62 Sq. Meters share of land out of 531 Sq. Yards or 444 Sq. Meters in the premises No.2-2-1100/1/A, New 

Nallakunta, Hyderabad and bounded by: Boundaries of Land: North : Neighbour's House South : Property belongs to N. Janaki Reddy East   : Happy Home Apartments West  : Road Boundaries of Flat: North : Open Setback South : Open Setback East   : 

Open Setback West :  Flat No.S3

Thati Srikanth

416 Khammam Telangana Tharagala Sandeep - HNO:11-2-30, HOTEL MANASA COMPLEX, FIRST FLOOR WYRA RAO, KHAMMAM, Khammam, Telangana - 507001. India - 2161889 NPA 30-10-2021
Vacant plot No.20 part measuring to an extent of 127.7 Sq.Ya ds out of Sy.No.56/RU of Gurralapadu Revenue vil lage,within Gram anchayat l imits, Khammam Rural Mandel, Khammam District bounded by:- (As p r the document) East : 30'43" wide Road 

West : Land of Shabadu Saidi Reddy North : Plot No.21 South : Plot No.20 part
THARAGALA SANDEEP

417 Nagpur Maharastra Prakash Wandhare Pravin Titarmare Plot No.50, NEW NARSALA ROAD, NEAR NANDINI LAWN, SABHAJI NAGAR, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440034. India Plot No. 11, Sainagar, Behind Pragati hall, Ayodhya Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440024. India 3813438 NPA 30-10-2019
All That Piece and Parcel of land bearing Plot No. 136, admeasuring total area of 139.35 Sq. Mts., (1500 Sq.Feet) out of Kh. Nos. 153, of Mouza: Narsala, NMC House No.50/136, Ward No.77, within the limits of  Gram Panchayat. Narsala,and Nagpur 

Municipal Corporation, Nagpur and the said plot is bounded as under  (as per Deed of Declaration):  EAST:      By Plot No.135       WEST:      By Plot No.137      NORTH:   By Plot No.141.                             SOUTH:    Road.
Prakash Wandhare

418 Cuttack Orissa Pradipta Ranjan Patra SHAIK SAHEZ UDDIN AT-MADHUPUR, , PO-MADHUPUR, KUNAPAL MAHANGA, Cuttack, Odisha - 754204. India MALIKPUR, , KUMUDAJAIPUR, MAHANGA, Cuttack, Odisha - 754204. India 1190367 NPA 01-05-2022
Dist-Cuttack,Tahasil-Mahnaga,Mouza-Madhupur,Record of Right No-733/722,Plot No-400/5062,Area-Ac0.100 decimals O/O Ac0.180 decimals,status of Land-Homestead.Bounded By:-North-vil lage Road,South-Paramananda Mohanty,East-Seller,West-

Road
SATYABHAMA PATRA

419 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Poornachandra Rao - 13, , JUDGE CHELLAPPA STREET, POONAMALLEE, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600056. India - 1691459 NPA 29-07-2022

Vacant land measuring 560.67Sqft  being the Western Portion of land measuring an extent of  1830 Sqft,  with ¼ right in the Common Passage measuring 64? X 8 ½? ,Judge Chellappa Naicker Street, Comprised in Grama Natham Old Survey No:  

115/74, New Survey No: 1372/13, Grama Natham Thoraiyya Patta NO: 1471, Poonamallee Village, Poonamallee Taluk, Thiruvallur Taluk bounded on the   NORTH BY           :     Common Passage with 20? length and 8.5 ? width, SOUTH BY           :      

Land and house belonging to Ramamoorthy Mudaliar,                                                                                                     EAST BY              : ? C? Schedule Property allotted to P.S.Narendran and L.Shakila and   WEST BY         :   2? width vacant land 

belonging to Sivarama Krishna Prasad  measuring East-West on the North ? 20?, East-West on the South ? 18?8?, North-South on the East ? 29? and North-South on the West ? 29?, situated within the Sub-Registration district of Poonamallee and 

Registration district of Thiruvallur.

POORNACHANDRA RAO

420 Bhubaneswar Orissa Niranjan Swain CHITTA RANJAN SWAIN AT-SAPANPUR, CHHATIA, JAJPUR, ODISHA, Jajpur, Odisha - 754023. India SAPANPUR, , CHHATIA BADACHANA, JAJPUR, Jajpur, Odisha - 754023. India 1168420 NPA 29-11-2022
DIST-JAJPUR,TAHASIL-DARPAN,MOUZA-SAPANPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-231,PLOT NO-87.AREA AC 0.024 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND IS HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-VACANT LAND,SOUTH-CHAKRADHAR SWAIN,EAST-ROAD,WEST-

BUILDING.
NIRANJAN SWAIN

421 Pimpri Maharastra Tushar Tanaji Mhetre Dipak Bankat Bhogil Sr No 311/15, Pawar Building, Nr Kenjale LBS Marg, Sasane Nagar,, Sasane Nagar, Hadapsar, Near Shivajrao Bhosale Bank, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India House No 1/598, Dalimb Road, Taluka Haveli, Uruli Kanchan, Pune, Maharashtra - 412202. India 1126993 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 304 on the Third Floor admeasuring built up area 447 Sq. Ft. i.e. 41.54 Sq. Mtrs., in the Building known as "Siddhi Vinayak Heights" constructed on the land bearing S. No. 215/1A/3B/1, 

admeasuring area 00 H 03 R out of 00 H 04 R, situated at Vil lage Phursungi, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, and within the Sub-Registrar Haveli, Zilha Parishad, Pune and Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Grampanchayat Phursungi and the said land and flat 

is bounded as under:  East: By 15 Ft. Common Road South: By Remaining Property of S. No. 215/1A/3B/1 West: By 20 Ft. Common Road North: By Remaining Property of S. No. 215/1A/3B/1  Flat Boundaries:  East: By Road West: By Duct and Flat No. 

301 North: By Staircase South: By Adj. Building

Tushar Tanaji Mhetre

422 Trivandrum Kerala Jayakumar D SASEENDRAN T THUNDUVILAPUTHEN VEEDU, MANNOTTUKONAM, PAYATTUVILA, KOTTUKAL, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695501. India VITTIVILATHUNDUTHATTU PUTHEN VEEDU, MANGALATHUKONAM, KATTACHALKUZHI, KOTTUKAL, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695501. India 352266 NPA 30-10-2019
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.4/17, Block No.15 of Kottukal Vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01.80 Ares. Boundaries (as per sketch): North     :  Property of Sukumaran Nair South     :  

Properties of Surendran and Njanamuthu Nadar East        :  Property of Njanamuthu Nadar and By Road West      :  Property of Surendran
JAYAKUMAR D

423 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ratikanta Dash CHANDRABHANU SETHI AT-ARAKHAPUR, PADMALAVPUR, JAJPUR, JAJPUR, Jajpur, Odisha - 754025. India BIRANILAKANTHAPUR, BADAMANGARAJPUR, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Kendrapara, Odisha - 754211. India 1014046 NPA 02-05-2019
DIST-JAJPUR,TAHASIL-DARPAN,MOUZA-BANDA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-166,PLOT NO-192.AREA AC 0.070 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-BABAJI SWAIN,SOUTH-ROAD,EAST-JAIRAM PADHI,WEST-BABAJI 

SWAIN.
RATIKANTA DASH

424 Nagpur Maharastra Rajesh Bhivgade - 4781 D Maa Durga Bhawan, Ganeshpeth, Mahatma Fule Bazar, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440018. India - 749154 NPA 01-10-2020

All That R.C.C. super structure bearing Tenement No. 219 admeasuring 32.51 Sq. Mt. on the Second Floor in Building No. G of the scheme is known and style as ?LIG Nandanwan Gharkur Housing Scheme? out of Kh. No. 319, in the Wathoda Street 

Scheme of Nagpur Improvement Trust, Mouza: Nagpur, C.T.S. No. 101, Sheet No. 248, Corporation House No. 1128/C/D/G/219, Ward No. 20 within the limits of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur:-   EAST  : As per Layout Plan  WEST  : 

As per Layout Plan NORTH         : As per Layout Plan SOUTH    : As per Layout Plan

Rajesh Bhivgade

425 Sangli Maharastra Sharad Dadasaheb Babar RAHUL PATANGRAO JADHAV 6847/2, KALAKUNJ BANGLOW BHAVANI MAL, NEVARI ROAD VITA, VITA TAL- KHANAPUR, Sangli, Maharashtra - 415318. India A/P KARVE, OLD SANGOLA ROAD, KARVE VITA, TAL-KHANAPUR, Sangli, Maharashtra - 415311. India 1859434 NPA 29-01-2023

Property situated within the limits of Municipal Council Islampur, Tal. Walwa, Dist Sangli bearing C.S.No. 770/A/5/12, Adm. 250-00 Sq.mtrs. which is bounded as follows:    Towards East - C.S. No. 18.            Towards South - Survey No. 274.      Towards 

West - Road.    Towards North - Road. Property situated within the limits of Municipal Council Islampur, Tal. Walwa, Dist Sangli bearing C.S.No. 770/A/5/12, in Jaybhavani Apartment, Flat No. 2, Adm. 90-44 Sq.mtrs. on Second floor is the subject matter of 

this opinion, which is bounded as follows:   Towards East - Flat No. 1.           Towards South - C.S.No. 770/A/5/15, 770/A/5/16.                  Towards West - C.S.No. 770/A/5/11.   Towards North - Road.   Above -  Terrace.   Below-           First floor.

KIRAN SHARAD BABAR

426 Surat Gujarat Dharmesh Rameshbhai Tarasariya ROHEETBHAI RAMJIBHAI VARIYA FLAT NO T-204, STAR GARDEN, OPP RADHIKA RESIDENCY, CHHPRABHATHA ROAD VARIAV SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394520. India PLOT NO 47, SANTOSHIKRUPA SOCIETY, SINGANPOR ROAD, KATARGAM SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395004. India 2356593 NPA 01-05-2022

All right title and interest in Flat No. 204  Built Up area admeasuring 60.40 Sq. mtrs on 2nd floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of T Building of Star Garden, constructed on the land bearing Block No.1276 admeasuring 

7016.00sq.mtrs and Block No.1279 admeasuring 9632.00 sq.mtrs , T.P. Scheme No.36 (variyav), Original Plot no.29 and 31, Final Plot No.30 admeasuring 4561.00 sq.mtrs and Final Plot no.32 admeasuring 6262.00 sq.mtrs. of Revenue Survey No.1341 

and 1345 of  Vil lage Variyav, Sub District Adajan, District Surat stands in the name of M/s/ 7-Star Construction, a partnership firm and its partners.  and Flat No.T-204 surrounded by  on or towards North  by  : Flat No. T-203 on or towards South  by  : Flat 

No. S-203 on or towards East  by     : COP-1 on or towards West by  : Flat No. T-201

DHARMESH RAMESHBHAI TARASARIYA

427 Nasik Maharastra Raju Mohammad Attar ATTAR ASIF HARUN PLOT NO.75, MADINA MANZIL, KIRTI NAGAR NANDGAON ROAD MANMAD, NANDGAON, Nashik, Maharashtra - 423104. India BUNGALO NO.03 ANAND HOUSING SOCIETY, SIKANDAR NAGAR, NEAR HOTEL SONA NANDGAON ROAD MANMAD, NANDGAON, Nashik, Maharashtra - 423104. India 2118368 NPA 28-09-2022
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Bungalow adm. 67.18 Sq. Mtrs. constructed on Plot No. 82 adm. 204.00 Sq. Mtrs. in BHAGYALAXMI CO - OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. out of Survey No. 9/1A/3 situated at vil lage Manmad, Tal. 

Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik and  bounded as follows:                   On or Towards East    :  Plot No. 89                   On or Towards West   :  Plot No. 75                   On or Towards South  :  Plot No. 81                   On or Towards North  :  6 Mtrs. Colony Road
RAJU MOHAMMAD ATTAR

428 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu A Maleek Basha P KARTHICK KUMAR NO.57,, SAKTHIVEL STREET, S.V.M NAGAR, VYASARPADI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600039. India NO.338, T.H.ROAD, OLD WASHERMENPET, CHENNAI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600021. India 2516046 NPA 29-07-2022

All the piece and parcel of bearing vacant Plot No. 211, land measuring 1800 sq.ft., comprised in S.No. 244/1 in M.R.F. Nagar [MMDA Vide Approval No. L1/6625/96, DATED 28-03-1996, Plan Approval No. 15/96 dated 28-03-1996] situated in Vellivayal 

Savadi Vil lage, Ponneri Taluk, Thirvallur District ., lying within the Registration district of North Chennai and Sub Registration district of  Thiruvettiyur bounded on the:  North by :  Plot No. 212 South by  : 50 feet wide road East by : Plot No. 210 West by :         

40 feet wide Road  Measuring   Northern Side   : 30 ft. Southern Side   : 30 ft. Eastern Side      : 60 ft. Western  Side   : 60 ft.

A MALEEK BASHA

429 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh G Bhaskar - D NO 10-7-1013/5, , RAILWAY QUARTERS  NEW SHIVALAYAM, CHILKALAGUDA, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh - 500061. India - 949464 NPA 30-11-2021
All that peice and parcle of land are bearing Door.No.4-170-1, Constructed in Sy No.373/1A{Sub Division No.373/1a1}  an extent of 150.16 Sq.Yards situated in "Panchalingala Vill lage, and Grampanchyat Limits,  of kurnool Mandal and District, Sub-

Registration and District  Registration ,Kurnool within the following boundaries:  EAST     : Rastha. WEST    : Devasayam Site. NORTH  : Thikka Swamy Site. SOUTH  : Public Road.
#N/A

430 Cuttack Orissa Rakesh Das DEBASHIS DAS AT- KUMBHIPUT, PO- PANCHAGAON, PS- TIGIRIA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754030. India AT- KUMBHIPUT, PANCHAGAN, PO- TIGIRIA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754030. India 177446 NPA 30-11-2019
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: TIGIRIA, Mouza: PANCHGAON, Record of Right No: 909/17, Plot No: 3852/6147, AREA: Ac0.080decimals, Kisam of the Plot is HOMESTEAD  Bounded for an Area Ac0.100dec:- North  :SANATAN BARIK  South  :MAIN ROAD 

East  :ALIMAN BIBI West  :ROAD
JAYANTI DAS

431 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Shajakhan I Saravanan C 3c and 4c, Sai krishna flats, Kamalakannan street rg nagar, Vengaivasal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600045. India 12/297, , kasthuribai nagar gandhi nagar, Medavakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600100. India 2925550 NPA 29-07-2022

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY  SCHEDULE - A  All that piece and parcel of vacant house site, bearing Plot No. 1C, measuring 1572 Sq.ft., Plot No. 2C, measuring 2192 Sq.ft.,  Plot No. 3 C, measuring  extent of 1972 Sq.ft., Plot No. 4C, measuring 

extent of 1800 Sq.ft., and Road area measuring 600 Sq.ft., as per Sub ? Division Plan approved by the President of Vengaivasal First Grade Panchayat, vide approval No. 12/2016, P.P.A. No. 230/2016 dated 06-05-2016 and Planning Permit No. 230, 

Office Letter No. 676/16 dated 21-04-2016 issued by Member Secretary, C.M.D.A. Chennai ? 600 008 and the Commissioner of St. Thomas Mount Panchayat Union, Chitlapakkam, Chennai ? 600 064, laid in the extent of 20 ¼ Cents, out of 55.5 cents 

comprised in Survey No. 36/6, vide Patta No. 1276 in R.G. Nagar Vengaivasal Vil lage, Tambaram Taluk, now Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District,  being bounded on the   North by  - Land in Survey No. 36/2 South by  - Land in Survey No. 37 

East by  - Land in Survey No. 20 West by  - 24 feet wide Road and Land belongs to K. Ramesh  Admeasuring   East to West on the Northern Side  : 65 feet and 9 inches East to West on the Northern Side  : 55 feet and 3 inches North to South on the 

Eastern Side  : 137 feet and 0 inches North to South on the Eastern Side  : 135 feet and 9 inches  Situated within the Sub Registration District of Selaiyur and Registration District of  Chennai South.  SCHEDULE - B  308 Sq.ft., OF Undivided share of land 

in the A Schedule property.  SCHEDULE - C  Residential Flat in the Second Floor, bearing Flat No. S-4, in Block II, with a super built up area of 700 Sq.ft (including common area and car park )

Shajakhan I

432 Adayar Tamil Nadu Ezhil K - Plot No.61, , 2nd Street annexe, Selva ganapathy avenue, Seevaram, Perungudi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600096. India - 754120 NPA 28-02-2022
All the piece and parcel of land with building measuring 600 sq ft., comprised in Survey No.66/1A part, Plot No.61,Selva Ganapathy Avenue, Seevaram Village, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District being bounded on the              North by :           

Plot No.60,             South by :           Plot No.62,              East by :      Road,             West by    :            Plot No.73.                                             situated within the sub registration District of South Chennai and Sub Registration District of  Neelankarai.
Krishnamoorthy G

433 Coonoor Tamil Nadu Sathishkumar A SIVANANDHAN R DOOR NO.8/37C2, KETTI POST, COONOOR, THE NILGIRIS, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643215. India DOOR NO.144/W1, NORTH STREET, KAATTUNAIKKAN PATTI, THENI, Theni, Tamil Nadu - 625534. India 788949 NPA 30-11-2019

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Registration District  : Dharmapuri  Registration Sub-Dist.  : Palakkode Taluk    : Palakkode Town/Village   : Palakkode   S.F.No.    : 942/2G2B  Extent  : a piece of vacant land, an extent of 660 Sq.ft. situated on the,     

BOUNDARIES   South of property belongs to Venkatachalam;  North of properties belong to Mathu, Muthu, Rajamanickam,  Chinnavan and Subramani?s land;  East of 10 feet Road; and  West of the properties belong minority people   to the extent of 

660 Sq.ft. [or] 61.31 Sq. Mtrs. together with usual way of access through the roads and other rights and things appurtenant to the same within the limits of Palakkode Panchayat Union, Old Ward 8, New Ward 11, situated at Pudupattaniyar Street.

SATHISHKUMAR A

434 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu Ranjithkumar M Sathish A 2/253, Port Nagar, Arisipalayam, Othakalmandapam, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641032. India 38, Adittor Street, Eswar Nagar, Pothanur, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641023. India 449813 NPA 30-05-2020

Coimbatore Registration District, Kinathukadavu  Sub Registration District,  Madhukkarai Taluk, Arisipalayam Village, S.F.No.324 Extent 4.44 acres and the neighboring land are converted into house sites and named as Fort Nagar ? In the said layout,. 

Plot No.449 with the following boundaries, ITEM NO.1 North by - 30 feet East-West layout Road,  South by - S.F.No.323, East by         -  Plot No.450, West by         - Plot No.448 Admeasuring  North  South on both the sides - 59 feet, East West on  Both the 

sides - 30 feet, Of the extent of 1770 Sq.ft of vacant land  ITEM NO.2  Plot.No.450 with the following boundaries  North by - 30 feet East-West layout Road,  South by - S.F.No.323, East by         -  Plot No.451, West by         - Plot No.449 Admeasuring  

North South on the East   - 60 feet, North South on the West          - 59 feet, East West on both the sides  - 30 feet,  Thus totaling an extent of 1785 Sq.ft of vacant land. Thus the total extent of    330.26 square meter or 3555 sq.ft of vacant land with 

building thereon with all appurtenances and all other common rights. The above land is within Arisipalalayam Viilage Panchayat.

Manivannan N

435 Wagholi Maharastra Prabhanjan Anadi Mondal MANZOOR AHMED GOSANI LANE NO 300A, NEAR MHASOBA MANDIR, NEAR RAJ MEDICAL, KALEPADAL HADAPSAR PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India BUILDING NO 07, ZEENAT COOP SOCIETY, KOREGAON PARK, HAVELI PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411001. India 856938 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Survey No.196 (Old S.No.161), Total Area Admeasuring 05H 33Aar, (Including 00H 40Are Potkharaba), assessed at Rs.3.50Ps, out of which Area Adm. 00H 02Are, situated at  Vil lage Phursungui, Taluka  

Haveli,  District Pune, within the limits of the Sub-Registrar Haveli and also within the limits of Zilha  Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli, Grampanchayat Phursungui and the same is bounded as follows: On or towards East      :   By 

Remaining Property of S.No.196. On or towards West     :   By 15ft Road in S.No.196. On or towards South    :   By Property of Gaikwad in S.No.196. On or towards North    :   By Property of Rajendra Pote in S.No.196.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT 

All that piece and parcel of  Flat No. G-1, on Ground Floor, Area Adm.340 Sq.ft., i.e. 31.59 Sq.mtrs., situated in the building known as ?SHRIRAJ HEIGHTS?, constructed on the land more particularly described in Schedule-I above the same is bounded 

as follows: On or towards East      :   By Remaining Property out of S No 196 On or towards West     :   By Parking On or towards South    :   By FRemaining Parking out s no 196 On or towards North    :   By Flat No G-2

PRABHANJAN ANADI MONDAL

436 Dombivli Maharastra Rahul Santlal Jaiswar UMASHANKUR RAUL R No 05, Trimurty Colony, Chawl No 06, Gouripada, Near Yogidham, Kalyan W, Thane, Maharashtra - 421301. India 1352, 3rd Floor, Vasam Valia Building, Pathare Marg, New Kaneri Bhiwandi, Thane, Maharashtra - 421302. India 1236071 NPA 30-12-2021

Flat No.202, on the 2nd floor, admeasuring about 490 Sq.ft. Carpet area (Inclusive of Area adm. 36 Sq.ft. of Balcony) , B-Wing, Building No. 02, in the building known as Sai Pooja Apartment, constructed on land bearing Survey No. 76 , Hissa Nos.9, area 

admeasuring 0H-8R-1P and Survey No. 76, Hissa No. 17, admeasuring area 0H-1R-0P, all those pieces or parcels of lands situate lying and being at Vil lage Devrung, Taluka- Bhiwandi and Dist.- Thane, in the registration district Thane and sub district of 

Bhiwandi, within the limits of Grampanchayat Devrung.  Schedule of flat  East - Flat no 203 West - Flat no 201 North - compound wall and open plot South - Lobby/Lift

RAHUL SANTLAL JAISWAR

437 Aurangabad Maharastra Santosh Ramkrishna Hiwrale Nanaji Mahajan More C/o. D.M. Padmukh, C-44/10, C-Sector, 11th Scheme, Shivajinagar, Garkheda Parisar, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431009. India House No.E-116/05, 11th Scheme, Shivajinagar, opp. Budhavihar, Garkheda, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India 2850624 NPA 29-09-2019
Schedule-I  All Part, piece and parcel of Plot No.34 admg. 127.88 Sq. mtr, ( 1376 Sq. ft ), to the extent of Row House No.04, Plot admg. 63.94 Sq. mtr, built up 110.68 sq. mtr, Gut No.161/part, mauje Satara, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad bounded as under:-   

East:- Row House No.03 West:- Plot No.25 South:- 6 mtr Road North:- Row House No.02
Santosh Ramkrishna Hiwrale

438 Adayar Tamil Nadu Jayachandran D - 6/5, , Mariyamman Koil Street, Kodambakkam, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 600024. India - 293030 NPA 01-10-2020

All the piece and parcel of land With Building,  comprised in Survey No: 16, Block No:46, T.S.No: 63,  Puliyur Village, Egmore  Taluk, Chennai  District, bounded on the:      North by :  Property sold by Sivalinga Nayakar. South by :  Property Belonging to 

Govindaraj and 5 Feet Common passage. East by         :  Property Sold by Madurai Muthu. West by    :   Property sold by Varathappa nayakkar.  Measuring on the Northern Side 25 Feet, on the Southern Side 25Feet, On the Eastern Side 46Feet, On the 

Western Side 46 Feet, in all measuring 1150 Sq.ft of land together with right of common passage measuring 230 Sqft of land  within the Sub-registration District of Kodambakkam.

Dhayalan K

439 Dombivli Maharastra Dharmenjay Kumar Suman RAJNARAYAN MAURYA 05, New Krushna Patil Chawl, Near Jyotiba Mandir, Manorama Nagar, Thane w, Thane, Maharashtra - 400607. India 402, 4TH FLOOR, SAI DEV PARK, PURNA, BHIWANDI, Thane, Maharashtra - 421302. India 1883489 NPA 01-11-2020

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 401, on the 4th Floor, admeasuring about 858 sq. ft. Built up area, in the building No. B/1, in the Building known as Sai Dev Park constructed on all those pieces and parcels of land bearing Survey No. 169/4Part, 

admeasuring area 557.4 Sq.mtrs., lying being situated at Vil lage Purna, Taluka Bhivandi, District Thane, within the limits of Grampanchayat Purna, Sub-District Bhiwandi, Registration District Thane.  Schedule Of Flat On Or Towards East - Open Space 

On Or Towards West - Flat No. 402 On Or Towards North - Staircase On Or Towards South - Road  Schedule Of Land Towards East = Road. Towards West = Property of Vasant Bhoir . Towards South = Property of Vasant Bhoir and (Lake)Talaw. Towards 

North = Property of Chaudhari.

DHARMENJAY KUMAR SUMAN

440 Ahmedabad Gujarat Jambusariya Kalpesh A - 17, PARIKH COLONY, B/H NAVNIRMAN SCHOOL, NR. MAHAVIR SOCIETY, RANIP, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382480. India - 829957 NPA 29-09-2021

All that piece and parcel of. the immovable property of Ahmedabad Flat No. 308 on Third Floor admeasuring about 38.81Sq.Mtrs along with the undivided share, together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as "Rudraksh Residency", 

lying, being and situate on the land of Survey NO.1025/1, situate at Moje : Bapod Taluka: CITYin the Registration Sub-District and District of Vadodara. Bounded by Four Side as Mentioned Below: East : Flat No. 309 West: Flat No. 307 North: Open to 

SKY. South: Common Passage

JAMBUSARIYA KALPESH A

441 Ahmedabad Gujarat Jambusariya Kalpesh A - 17, PARIKH COLONY, B/H NAVNIRMAN SCHOOL, NR. MAHAVIR SOCIETY, RANIP, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382480. India - 235849 NPA 29-09-2021

All that piece and parcel of. the immovable property of Ahmedabad Flat No. 308 on Third Floor admeasuring about 38.81Sq.Mtrs along with the undivided share, together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as "Rudraksh Residency", 

lying, being and situate on the land of Survey NO.1025/1, situate at Moje : Bapod Taluka: CITYin the Registration Sub-District and District of Vadodara. Bounded by Four Side as Mentioned Below: East : Flat No. 309 West: Flat No. 307 North: Open to 

SKY. South: Common Passage

JAMBUSARIYA KALPESH A

442 Wagholi Maharastra Nilofer Naushad Sayyed IQBAL SAYYED SR NO 40/3,4,5,6,7and 41/1B, ASHOKA MEWS FLAT NO L 208, 2nd FLOOR, KONDHWA KHURD, TALUKA HAVELI PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India Flat No 7, Hasham Manzil, sr no 51 hissa no 2b/55, kondhwa khurd, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India 1213861 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing S No 53 hissa No 3/2/1 Area adm 00H 04 Aar, Situated At Village Kondhwa Kh Tal Haveli Dist Pune Within The Local Limit of Pune Muncipal Corporation And Within the Juridiction of Sub Ragister Haveli  

Boundries as per Title Deocuments East : By 20 Ft Road West : By Property of MR. sutar South : By 20 ft Road North : By Property of Saeed Manjil  Flat Discription of the Flat all that piece and parcel of the Flat No 506, are adm 500.00 sq. fts, i.e. 45.00 

sq. mtrs built up on Fifth Floor, In the Building Namely "Makka Homes" Constructed on the land more Particular described in Schedule I Above East : Passage West : Open Space South : Staircase North : Flat No 505 and Duct.

NILOFER NAUSHAD SAYYED

443 Adayar Tamil Nadu Sathiya Prabhu P K A - No.13, , Bajanai Kovil Street, Pammal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600075. India - 2123053 NPA 29-05-2022

All that piece and Parcel of land with building comprised in Grama Natham S No.28/1 as per patta (Patta S No.887) S No.28/315,measuring an extent of 868 Sq.ft. Situated at Bajanai Kovil Street, in No.20,Pammal Village,Pallavaram 

Taluk,Kancheepuram District and bounded on the   North by :Land and Building belonging to Mr.Selvanathan and 2 1/2   Feet Lane South by :5 Feet Common Pathway East by :Land and Building belonging to Mrs.Kanaka,Mrs.Ramya and Mr.Citibabu 

West by:10 Feet Pathway  Measurment North by   :19 Feet 3 Inches South by   :19 Feet 5 Inches East by     : 44 Feet 4 Inches West by    : 45 Feet  Lying within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Pammal.

Ramya K

444 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Gunasekaran N Kasiviswanathan C Plot No.51, Venus Colony, Sithalapakkam, Chennai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600126. India No.82/19, 3rd Main Road extn, Venkateswara Nagar, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600042. India 995425 NPA 29-07-2022

Schedule of Property All the piece and parcel of Unit measuring 404 sq.ft (super built up area and common area), Ground Floor and First Floor, bearing Unit No.3A3, situated in the residential complex called as ?Atulya Madambakkam? at Plot No.3A, Sri 

Sairam Nagar (Layout approved vide PP.No. 572/2006 dated 01.09.2006) together with UDS of land measuring 289 sq.ft out of 1447 sq.ft, comprised in S.Nos. 58/1 part and 58/2 part (as per Patta No.1405) of Madambakkam Village, Tambaram Taluk, 

Kancheepuram District and bounded on the:-  North by        :  Vacant Land South by        : 20 ft Road East    by       : Plot No.4-A West  by        : Plot No.2-A  Measuring: North to South on the Eastern Side : 48 ft North to South on the Western Side : 48 ft 6 

inches East to West on the Northern Side  :  30 ft Wast to West on the Southern Side : 30 ft  Situate within the Sub Registration District of Selaiyur (formerly Tambaram) and Registration District of South Chennai.

Gunasekaran N

445 Trichy Tamil Nadu Baby S Kumar K Old No.13A, New No.16, , Sevanthi Pil layar kovil street, Woraiyur, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 620003. India No.155, , Piichampalayam Main Road, Kumaramandapuram, Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu - 641602. India 1388472 NPA 28-09-2022

Tiruchirappalli District and Registration District, Woraiyur Sub Registration and Trichirapalli Taluk, Puthur Village in an extent of 2052 Sq.Ft bearing Old Ward 3, Block No.9, T.S.No.282 for which New Ward -D, Block No.21, T.S.No.63 and Door No.13A  is 

situated within the following four boundaries:  North of   Property belongs to Srinivasan and Krishnan South of   Pathway East   of     Property belongs to Sangili West  of     Property belongs to Srinivasan and Krishnan Measuremnet:  East to West 40 Ft on 

Northern side, East to West 40 1/2 Ft on Southern side, North to South 51' Ft on both sides in total of  2052 Sq.ft with all usual pathway rights,easement rights relating thereto. The above said property comprised within the limit of  Sevanthi Pil laiyar Street, 

Woraiyur, K-Abishekapuram Zone and Trichy Taluk

Baby S

446 Trichy Tamil Nadu Baby S Kumar K Old No.13A, New No.16, , Sevanthi Pil layar kovil street, Woraiyur, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 620003. India No.155, , Piichampalayam Main Road, Kumaramandapuram, Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu - 641602. India 1307870 NPA 28-09-2022

Tiruchirappalli District and Registration District, Woraiyur Sub Registration and Trichirapalli Taluk, Puthur Village in an extent of 2052 Sq.Ft bearing Old Ward 3, Block No.9, T.S.No.282 for which New Ward -D, Block No.21, T.S.No.63 and Door No.13A  is 

situated within the following four boundaries:  North of   Property belongs to Srinivasan and Krishnan South of   Pathway East   of     Property belongs to Sangili West  of     Property belongs to Srinivasan and Krishnan Measuremnet:  East to West 40 Ft on 

Northrn side, East to West 40 1/2 Ft on Southern side, North to South 51' Ft on both sides in total of  2052 Sq.ft with all usual pathway rights,easement rights relating thereto. The above said property comprised within the limit of  Sevanthi Pil laiyar Street, 

Woraiyur, K-Abishekapuram Zone and Trichy Taluk

Baby S

447 Nagpur Maharastra Manish Channe - Near Ayachit Mandir Bus Stop, Telipura, Nawabpura, Mahal, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440002. India - 2802845 NPA 30-10-2019

ALL THAT R.C.C. super structure bearing Flat No. T-301 admeasuring 63.779 Sq. Mt. on Third Floor of the building known and style as ?Amba-2 Complex? together with 12.814% undivided share and interest in piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 

2 admeasuring 297.28 Sq. Mt. in the layout of Jivanodaya Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. out of Kh. No. 18/3 situated in Mouza ? Hudkeshwar, P. H. No. 37, City Survey No. 552 Sheet No. 14, Corporation House No. 133/2, Ward No. 2 within limits of 

Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur:-   EAST : Plot No. 28 WEST : Road NORTH : Plot No. 1 SOUTH : Plot No. 3

Manish Channe

448 Pimpri Maharastra Nilesh Jagan Shitole Dinesh Dashrath Bobade Sr No 49,, Shahu Nagar,, Mundhwa Av,, Hadapsar Railway Station., Pune, Maharashtra - 411036. India 309/2 Lane No 5, Chintamani Nagar, Handewadi Road, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India 1689645 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat No.401, Area Adm.658 Sq.fts i.e.61.16 sq.mtrs Built-up (approximately) salable, on the Fourth Floor, in the building Known as "SANKALP DREAMS ", constructed on Property bearing Survey No.21Hissa No.1B ,total area 

aim.04H18Aar, out of that area adm.2000sq.ft i.e 2R, Private Plot no.46 situated at vil lage Mundhwa, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune and which is within the Zhilla Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Haveli 

Dist Pune and the same is bounded as under;  On Or Towards East: By Plot no.51. On Or Towards West: By Plot no.19 and Property of Mr.Khar On Or Towards South: By Plot no.47 and road On Or Towards North: By Plot no.45.  Flat Boundaries:  East: 

Flat no.402 and marginal open space, West: marginal open space, North: staircase, lobby and Flat no.402 , South: marginal open space and road beyond.

Nilesh jagan Shitole

449 Coonoor Tamil Nadu Nawab Jan A RAGHU P WARD NO 4, ANNAI INDIRA NAGAR, WELLINGTON, WELLINGTON CANTONEMENT, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643231. India DOOR No V/37, , LOURTHUPURAM, WELLINGTON, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643231. India 694824 NPA 28-02-2022

Registration District  : The Nilgiris  Registration Sub-Dist.  : Coonoor  Vil lage          : Coonoor  Panchayat    : Wellington Cantonment  Locality            : Boys Company Old S.F.No.   : 6/2 New R.S.No.   : 6/2A1A Extent : a piece of land, an extent of 

Ac.0.04¼ cents and RCC House building thereon, situated on the,    BOUNDARIES  North  : Land belonging to Venugopal;  South  : Land belonging to Ramaswamy  East    : Property belonging to St.Ann?s Convent West   : Property belonging to Stephen 

to the extent of Ac.0.04¼ of land and RCC Housing Building thereon, together with all the appurtenance thereof, with its rights in the Roads within the Limits of Wellington Cantonment, Coonoor.

NAWAB JAN A

450 Ahmedabad Gujarat Dholajiwala Firoz Hajimohammed - 201 2ND FLOOR, SAMEERA RESIDENCY, PATEL JI NI GALI, OPP DO MASJID, CHHIPAWAD, JAMALPUR, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380001. India - 899173 NPA 02-05-2021

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF AHMEDABAD IN FLAT NO. 201 ON SECOND FLOOR, ADMEASURING ABOUT CONSTRUCTION OF 75SQ.YARDS, TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION STANDING THEREON IN 

THE SCHEME KNOWN AS "SAMEERA RESIDENCY", LYING, BEING AND SITUATE ON THE LAND OF CITY SURVEY NO. 458 SITUATE AT MOJE : JAMALPUR-1 TALUKA CITY IN THE REGISTRATION SUB-DISTRICT AND DISTRICT OF 

AHMEDABAD-1(CITY). BOUNDED BY FOUR SIDE AS MENTIONED BELOW:  EAST : COMPOUND WALL.  WEST: COMPOUND WALL.  NORTH: FLAT NO. 202.  SOUTH: COMPOUND WALL

#N/A

451 Ahmedabad Gujarat Dholajiwala Firoz Hajimohammed - 201 2ND FLOOR, SAMEERA RESIDENCY, PATEL JI NI GALI, OPP DO MASJID, CHHIPAWAD, JAMALPUR, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380001. India - 533037 NPA 30-01-2021

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF AHMEDABAD IN FLAT NO. 201 ON SECOND FLOOR, ADMEASURING ABOUT CONSTRUCTION OF 75SQ.YARDS, TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION STANDING THEREON IN 

THE SCHEME KNOWN AS "SAMEERA RESIDENCY", LYING, BEING AND SITUATE ON THE LAND OF CITY SURVEY NO. 458 SITUATE AT MOJE : JAMALPUR-1 TALUKA CITY IN THE REGISTRATION SUB-DISTRICT AND DISTRICT OF 

AHMEDABAD-1(CITY). BOUNDED BY FOUR SIDE AS MENTIONED BELOW:  EAST : COMPOUND WALL.  WEST: COMPOUND WALL.  NORTH: FLAT NO. 202.  SOUTH: COMPOUND WALL

#N/A

452 Nagpur Maharastra Muneshwar Shambharkar - Plot No. 304 C/O Raju G Moon, Tekdiwadi, Khadgaon Road Wadi, Opp Surendra Kirana Store, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440023. India - 373577 NPA 29-07-2022
All That piece and parcel of Tenement/apartment No. L-166 under 75/80 T/s LIG Higher Purchase Scheme floated by Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority (Nagpur Housing and area Development Board, Nagpur) Situated in Sakkardara, 

Mouza: Dawalameti out of  Khasra No.16/1, 16/2, 16/4, 16/6 and 21/3, within the limits of Tahsil Nagpur (Rural) and District: Nagpur.
Muneshwar Shambharkar

453 Nagpur Maharastra Muneshwar Shambharkar - Plot No. 304 C/O Raju G Moon, Tekdiwadi, Khadgaon Road Wadi, Opp Surendra Kirana Store, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440023. India - 694455 NPA 29-07-2022
All That piece and parcel of Tenement/apartment No. L-166 under 75/80 T/s LIG Higher Purchase Scheme floated by Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority (Nagpur Housing and area Development Board, Nagpur) Situated in Sakkardara, 

Mouza: Dawalameti out of  Khasra No.16/1, 16/2, 16/4, 16/6 and 21/3, within the limits of Tahsil Nagpur (Rural) and District: Nagpur.
Muneshwar Shambharkar

454 Nasik Maharastra Vinod Namdev Barve PATHADE GANGADGAR HARI ROW HOUSE NO.05, SAPTSHRUNGI ROW HOUSES, GAT.NO.73/2 HOUSE NO.1123/5 GAULANE ROAD VILLHOLI, NASHIK, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422010. India H.NO.1156/2 RH/02, SAPTSHRUNGI ROW HOUSES, GAULANE ROAD VHILOLI, NASHIK, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422010. India 1417482 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Row-House No. 5 Grampanchyat Sr.No. 1237 House No. 1123-5 As per 8 A extract Ploted area  33.82 Sq.mts and Construction thereon Adm. 71.37 Sq.mts in Saptashrungi Row Houses out of area Adm. 

0.03R out of G.No.73/2 from Vilholi Tal.and Dist.Nashik bounded as follows :                          Boundries :  On or Towards East  :   Row-House No.6  On or Towards West   :   Row-House No.4   On or Towards South  :   Property of Thorat  On or Towards North   

:   12 ft road

VINOD NAMDEV BARVE

455 Pimpri Maharastra Yogesh Gopal Shirke Sanjay Dajirao Shirke Flat No B2 303, GANGA NIWAS, MUNJABA WASTI RD NO 7, DHANORI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411015. India Maji Sainik Nagar, Plot No 05, S No 154/2, Yerwada, Pune, Maharashtra - 411006. India 2961845 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcel of Flat bearing No.003, admeasuring area 400sq.ft, Ground 'Floor in "SUGANDHA APARTMENT", constructed on the property bearing Survey No 82 Hissa no 3, total admeasuring area 00H 25Aar assessed at Rs.1.69paise out of 

which 00H 2.5Aar, i.e.241.63sq.mtrs i.e.2600sq.ft, situated at Vil lage Dighi Tal-Haveli, Dist-Pune within the limits of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Haveli and which is bounded as follows:  On or towards 

East : By 10ft road and property of Thaku Bhaguji Valke On or towards South : By Road  On or towards West : By property of Mr.Bhima Bala Kadam  On or towards North : By remaining property of same land  Flat Boundaies:  East: Flat no.002, passage 

and parking, West: marginal open space, North: Flat no.004 , South: marginal open space and road beyond.

Yogesh Gopal Shirke

456 Ahmednagar Maharastra Vijay Anil Bhutkar - Alamgir Road, Vijaynagar, Nagardeole, Nagardeole, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414002. India - 1728052 NPA 29-11-2022

Schedule I All that piece and parcel of property bearing land area of 86.45 Sq.Mts of the Southern side portion of plot no 14 having its total plot area of 172.90 Sq.Mts and having its existing built up area of 68.025 Sq.Mts on the Ground floor and 

proposed built up area of 68.025 Sq.mts on the first floor in total construction of 136.05 Sq.Mts over the said plot area of 86.45 Sq.mts of the Southern side portion of plot no 14 as per the sanctioned plan and permission out of land bearing S no 279A/2 

and as per the 7-12 extract of the said property 279/3/2/1 situated at Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Grampanchayat Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Zilha parishad Ahmednagar and which is bounded as follows Towards East- Road 

Towards South- Plot no 13 Towards West- School Towards North- Remaining portion of plot no 14

Vijay Anil Bhutkar

457 Surat Gujarat Sagar Vasant Patil RAJENDRA RAVAN PATIL 39, MAYUR SOCIETY OPP GANESH NAGAR, NR SAPNA PAN CENTER, NILGIRI CIRCLE DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 95, SILICON RESIDENCY, JOLVA, PANDESARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394315. India 821509 NPA 28-09-2022

All that Piece and Parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.141 admeasuring 48.00 sq.yard equivalent to 40.18 sq.mtrs (after KJP,  Block No.111/B/141 and admeasuring 40.18 sq.mtrs) together with undivided proportionate share in Road and COP 

admeasuring 26.90sq.mtrs at Sil icon Residency Situated on the land bearing Block No.111/B of  Vil lage- Jolwa, Sub  Dist. Palsana, Dist-Surat stands in the Name of Komalben Rajnikant Vaghasiya and Rajnikanty Manubhai Vaghasiya.  and surrounded by 

: East         : Plot No. 134 West : Society Internal Road. North : Plot No. 142 South : Plot No. 140

SAGAR VASANT PATIL

458 Bhubaneswar Orissa Kanhu Pahadasingh GURUDATTA PAHADSINGH AT-GODA, DEULI, KHURDA, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752062. India AT-GODA, BEGUNIA, KHURDA, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752062. India 612397 NPA 30-08-2019
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-KHURDA,MOUZA-GODA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-477/51,PLOT NO-1075.AREA AC 0.025 DECIMALS.PLOT NO-1076/2001,AREA AC 0.060 DECIMALS.TOTAL AREA 0.085 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-

HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-VENDOR,SOUTH-VENDOR,EAST-PLOT NO-1074 AND ROAD,WEST-PLOT NO-1077
KANHU PAHADASINGH

459 Bhubaneswar Orissa Abhimanyu Pattsani AVIMANYU MANGARAJ AT-JEMADEI, PN COLLEGE, KHURDA 3, KHURDA 3, Khordha, Odisha - 752057. India SANAALOI, RAHANGAGORADA, SANAALOI, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752121. India 993455 NPA 01-05-2022
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-KHURDA,MOUZA-MUKUND PRASAD,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-526/2134,PLOT NO-266/4480/4834.AREA AC 0.072 DECIMALS.LAND AREA IS AC 0.072 DECIMALS BUT CONVERSION AREA AC 0.036 DECIMALS.KISAM OF 

LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-KHETRABASI PATRA,SOUTH-TARA DALABEHERA,EAST-GOVT,WEST-ROAD AND SARFAUZI KHAN.
RANJU PATTSANI

460 Cuttack Orissa Hemanta Kumar Jena KAILASHACHANDRA ROUT AT-BANAPUR, PO-BASUDEVPUR, PS-MAHANGA, MAHANGA, Cuttack, Odisha - 754204. India AT-MADHUPUR, MADHUPUR, MADHUPUR, PS-MAHANGA, Cuttack, Odisha - 754204. India 1064661 NPA 01-05-2022
Dist-Cuttack,Tahasil-mahanga,Mouza-Banapur,Record of Right no-524/48,Plot No-2330,Area-Ac0.200 dec,Actual Purcahsed area-Ac0.200 dec,Kisam of Land-Homestead.Bounded By:-North-Plot No 2387 and 2386,South-Plot No-2396 and Road,East-Plot 

No-2396,West-Plot No-2331,2333
HEMANTA KUMAR JENA

461 Nasik Maharastra Madan Jaherilal Shergil NIRMALA ANWAR BOMCHE P-67/5 FOLLOWER LINE, ARTILLERY CENTRE, NASHIK ROAD CAMP, NASHIK, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422102. India FLAT NO.20, DEVRATH APARTMENT, J.B.ROAD, NASHIK, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422001. India 1135926 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 09 area adm. 62.58 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. adm.673.36 Sq. Ft. on Second Floor in the scheme known as SAWANT COMPLEX constructed property bearing City Survey No. 1235 to 1243 total area adm. 

847.46 Sq. Mtrs. at vil lage Deolali, Tal. and Dist. Nashik and bounded as follows:         Plot Boundries : On or Towards East     :  Babu Genu Road On or Towards West   :  Athawade Bazar On or Towards South  :  Common Road of NMC On or Towards 

North  :   Road towards Suvarna Society.           Flat Boundries : On or Towards East    :  Staircase  On or Towards West   :  Flat No.08 On or Towards South  :   Flat No.07 On or Towards North  :   Road

MADAN JAHERILAL SHERGIL

462 Punalur Kerala Sheeba R SANTHOSH C DEVIKA BHAVAN, RANDEKKARMUKKU, AYLARA.PO, YEROOR, ANCHAL, Kollam, Kerala - 691312. India THAPASYA, AGASTHYACODE, ANCHAL PO, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691306. India 771779 NPA 30-01-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Anchal Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk (Formerly Pathanapuram Taluk), Yeroor  Vil lage in Sy No. 611/43A (Asper Village Records Sy No. 611/1/43A/236) for an extent of 2.83 ares of land with 

building to be constructed thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  Property of  Babu East  :  Property of  Sara beevi South :  Road West :  Property of Rajan
ASOKAN R

463 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Krishna Reddy Tiyyagura SHAIK SUBHANI 52, ANKIREDDYPALEM, ANKIREDDYPALEM, GUNTUR, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522005. India 8-2-100, 2ND LINE,, BUTHCHAIAH THOTA,, BEHIND SUNNAM BHATI,, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522001. India 4828919 NPA 29-02-2020
Guntur Dist., Nallapadu Sub Registrar, Challavaripalem Grama Panchayathi, Ankireddypalem Village, in D.No. 934/A/2 of an extent of 181.33 Sq. Yards or 151.61 Sq. Mts of Residential Site together RCC Roofed Residential Building there in being 

bounded by :-  East : 20 Ft Width of Road South : Property of Sivareddy West : Property of Others North : 30 Ft Width of Road
VENKATARATNAM TIYYAGURA

464 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Krishna Reddy Tiyyagura SHAIK SUBHANI 52, ANKIREDDYPALEM, ANKIREDDYPALEM, GUNTUR, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522005. India 8-2-100, 2ND LINE,, BUTHCHAIAH THOTA,, BEHIND SUNNAM BHATI,, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522001. India 5374767 NPA 29-02-2020
Guntur Dist., Guntur Sub-Registrar, Guntur Municipal Corporation Area, Guntur, Arundalpeta 2/4th Line, Municipal Old Ward No.3, New Ward No. 5, Block No.9, in T.S.No. 494/3 of an extent of 72 Sq.Yards or 60-19 Sq. Mtrs of site being bounded by :-  

East : Arundelpeta 2/4th Line Road South :Arundelpeta 2nd line Road West : Property of C.H. Balakotaiah and others North : Property  of Damaraju Lakshminarayana
VENKATARATNAM TIYYAGURA

465 Bhubaneswar Orissa Amiya Ranjan Pati - AT-KALAPADA, CUTTACK SADAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754112. India - 822564 NPA 28-02-2022
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-CUTTACK,MOUZA-BARAL,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-486,PLOT NO-1134.AREA AC 0.030 DECIMALS.KISAM-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-MANORANJAN SATAPATHY,SOUTH-PLOT NO.-1136,EAST-ROAD,WEST-

PLOT NO.-1133.
AMIYA RANJAN PATI

466 Tuticorin Tamil Nadu A Savarimuthu Ramasamy M Old No 3 A New No 9 144, Kumaran Nagar, 2 nd street, Mappilaiyurani, Thoothukudi (Tuticorin), Tamil Nadu - 628002. India 11/47/3, , T.Saveriyar puram, Tuticorin, TUTICORIN, Tamil Nadu - 628002. India 675141 NPA 29-07-2022

The parcel of property situated in the Registration District of Tuticorin, Tuticorin Keelur Sub Registrar office Jurisdiction, Thoothukudi Taluk, Mappillaiyoorani vil lage, S.No. 103/1 and the total extent of 2.96.0 Hectare = 7 Acres and  31 cents of land which 

have been divided into 1 to 181 housing plots and named as 'Theres Nagar? in which in Plot No. 148 the eastern portion extent of 1.652 cents of housing site with newly constructed unnumbered house with all accessories. The Schedule property situated 

presently as per subdivision in Joint Computer patta No. 440 and in S.No. 103/1A1 with an extent of 2.87.50 Hectare of land in Mappillaiyoorani vil lage Bounded on North ? Land in Plot No. 161 South- North South 15ft width East West Common Road 

East- Land in Plot No. 147 West ? Remaining Western portion extent of common wall of house in Plot No. 148 belongs to S. Malaisamy  Measuring East West ? 18 ft in North and South North South ? 40 ft in East and West Total 720 Sq.ft = 66.889 Sq.mtr 

= 1.652 cents of housing site with newly constructed unnumbered house with all accessories.

A Savarimuthu

467 Surat Gujarat Harsoda Sandipbhai B SANGHANI JIGNESHBHAI 109, SAURASHTRA GREEN CITY, UMRA, VELANJA, Surat, Gujarat - 394150. India 121, SAURASTRA GREEN CITY, NR RANGOLI CHOKDI, VELANJA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394130. India 1437055 NPA 29-09-2021
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 205 admeasuring about 40.15 sq.mtr. i.e. 48 sq.yrd. Of RAJ NANDINI RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2 situated on the non agriculture land bearing Revenue Survey No. 111 i.e Block No. 137 (after K.J.P. Block 

No. 137/205) of Vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District Surat.  The said plot is bounded as follows :- East         : Adj. Plot No. 206. West : Adj. Plot No. 204.   North : Adj. Internal road of society. South   : Adj. Plot No. 212.
HARSODA SANDIPBHAI B

468 Bhubaneswar Orissa Shaik Aniul KARUNAKAR SAHOO AT-HALADIA, THAKURPATNA, KUSIAPAL, KENDRAPADA, Kendrapara, Odisha - 754250. India AT-CHHANCHUNIA, GUALSINGH,THAKURPATNA, MAHAKALAPADA, KENDRAPARA, Kendrapara, Odisha - 754250. India 801685 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-KENDRAPADA,TAHASIL-DERABISH,MOUZA-HALADIA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-15,PLOT NO-437.AREA AC 0.050 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-MANGU PRADHAN,SOUTH-NAZIR KHAN,EAST-ROAD,WEST-

SAMSER KHAN.
SHAIK ANIUL

469 Durgapur West Bengal Monmoy Roychowdhury - FLAT-C, 4TH FLOOR, PIYA PAYAL ABASAM, RAM KRISHNA ROAD, BOLPUR, BIRBHUM, West Bengal - 741203. India - 259587 NPA 29-01-2023

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 8 Decimal more or less under Mouza ? Bolpur, J.L.NO- 99, comprised in R.S. Plot Nos-869, LR Plot No- 2857, LR Khatian Nos-17808, 18665, 17133, Classification- Suna/ Viti, lying and situated at 

Ramkrishna Road, Municipality Holding No-166/73/8 under Bolpur Municipality, Ward No-10, Sub-Division-Bolpur, PS-Bolpur, District-Birbhum, under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur, which is butted and bounded by : BOUNDARIES: ON THE NORTH: 

House of Biroja Mohan Mukherjee            ON THE SOUTH:  Land of Sri Abhijit Kumar Nayek and ors            ON THE EAST-     Road and House of Rebarani Roy Choudhury             ON THE WEST-    House of Naresh Jadav            AREA and LOCATION: 

Flat No- F, on the  4th Floor of Ganapati Apartment Phase-1, measuring an area of 815 Sq.Ft Super Built Up Area more or less lying and situated at under Mouza ? Bolpur, Municipality Holding No-166/73/8, J.L.NO- 99, P.S-Bolpur under Bolpur 

Municipality , Sub-Division-Bolpur, District- Birbhum, under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur

PINKY CHAKRABORTY ROYCHOWDHURY

470 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Lakshminarayana N DWARAKANADHA REDDY K Side D No  18-155/1,   Plot No 34, CBID Colony, Thukivakam Village, Renigunta Mandal, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517520. India D No 9-63/9, Sai Sudarshan Apartments,, Amaravathi Nagar ,  M.R.Palli, Tirupathi, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517501. India 986607 NPA 01-11-2020

All that pieces and parcel of land and building in Chittoor District ? Sri Balaji Registration District ? Tirupati, Renigunta Sub District ? Renigunta Mandal, No.20, Thukivakam Village accounts, Renigunta Gram Panchayat, bearing Ward No.18, in C.B.I.D. 

Colony residential area, bearing Dry survey No.5, in a total extent of Ac 5-00 cents, the site in Plot No.34, bounded on the  East         : Site in Plot No.33;  West : Site in Plot No.35;  North : Site in Plot No.20; and  South : 15 feet width Road. Within these 

boundaries measuring East to West 40 feet or 12.200mts, North to South 60 feet or 18.300mts of a total extent of 2400 Sq. feet or 266.66 Sq. yards.

PULLAIAH N

471 Bhubaneswar Orissa Mrutyunjay Mishra SAROJ MISHRA AT-DANDAMUKUNDAPUR, PIPLI, PURI, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752104. India AT-BINAYAKPUR, PIPLI, PURI, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752104. India 1502903 NPA 30-08-2019
DIST-PURI,TAHASIL-PIPILI,MOUZA-DANDAMUKUNDAPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO.-827,PLOT NO.-4936,AREA AC 0.080 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-GOPAKRUSHNA MISHRA,SOUTH-ROAD,EAST-SADHU 

CHARAN MISHRA,WEST-VENDOR.
MRUTYUNJAY MISHRA

472 Kottayam Kerala Suresh Kumar P K HAREESH KUMAR K T KRISHNAN NAIR, GOKUL SAGAR, KARUKACHAL, KOOTHRAPPALLY, Kottayam, Kerala - 686540. India KOLLOOR, PADINJARETHIL, SANTHIPURAM P O, KARUKACHAL,SANTHIPURAM, Kottayam, Kerala - 686545. India 1864570 NPA 29-07-2022
All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Karukachal Sub district , Changanacherry   Taluk,  Karukachal  Vil lage, in Old Sy no 142/1A/1  Block  No 16 and  Re Sy no 265/17-1   an extent of     3.45  Ares of land and building to be 

construct thereon. Boundaries  ( As Per Location Plan) East :  Koothrappally -Santhipuram Road South :Property of Gokul Sagar West : Property of Thattarappalli l  North :  Property of Nedumparambil
SURESH KUMAR P K

473 Kottayam Kerala Suresh Kumar P K HAREESH KUMAR K T KRISHNAN NAIR, GOKUL SAGAR, KARUKACHAL, KOOTHRAPPALLY, Kottayam, Kerala - 686540. India KOLLOOR, PADINJARETHIL, SANTHIPURAM P O, KARUKACHAL,SANTHIPURAM, Kottayam, Kerala - 686545. India 634990 NPA 29-07-2022
All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Karukachal Sub district , Changanacherry   Taluk,  Karukachal  Vil lage, in Old Sy no 142/1A/1  Block  No 16 and  Re Sy no 265/17-1   an extent of     3.45  Ares of land and building to be 

construct thereon. Boundaries  ( As Per Location Plan) East :  Koothrappally -Santhipuram Road South :Property of Gokul Sagar West : Property of Thattarappalli l  North :  Property of Nedumparambil
SURESH KUMAR P K

474 Pimpri Maharastra Santosh Tejarao Ingole Prabhudas Suryabhan Doye C/o Vinod Rasal,, Bhagirathi Housing Society,, Near Dnyandeep English Medium School,, Rupeenagar, Nigadi,, Pune, Maharashtra - 411044. India Flat No 301 3rd Floor, Pimpleshwar Building Opp Kamal Heights, Above Mangal Maruti Hospital, Tulja Bhavani Nagar, Pimple Gurav, Pune, Maharashtra - 411061. India 3466222 NPA 29-11-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat bearing NO.A-1, on the Ground Floor, admeasuring area 600 Sq. Ft.i.e.55.76 Sq.mtrs buildup and 670 sq. ft. i.e. 62.26 sq. mtr. Saleable Built up, in the building Known as  "Govind Niwas", having Grampanchayat milkat 

no 596 ,Parking are adm.120 sq.ft i.e 11.15 sq.mtrs constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above and collectively bounded as follows:   On or towards East :- By Flat No.A-2  On or towards South :- By Parking and Road  On or towards West 

:- By Plot No.23  On or towards North :- By Parking and Road  Flat Boundaries:  East: Rat No. A-2 and parking West: Adj. Property North: Road South: Parking  situated at Vil lage Somatane Tal Maval Dist- Pune and within the Registration District Pune,Sub-

Division Maval situated in the limits of vil lage Panchayat Samiti Vadgaon Maval.

Santosh Tejarao Ingole

475 Surat Gujarat Babubhai Mansukhbhai Pithadiya GONDALIYA MUKESHKUMAR CHAMPAKLAL 403, Jinal Appt. Magan Nagar-2, DHANMORA, Katargam, Surat, Gujarat - 395004. India E2/104, ABHISHEK RESIDENCY-2, SUDAMA CHOWK, MOTA VARACHHA, Surat, Gujarat - 394101. India 890728 NPA 30-07-2021

All that right title and interest in the Flat No. 201 admeasuring about 1120 sq. Fts. i.e.  104.09 sq.  mtr. Super built-up on 2nd floor of SAI  RESIDENCY together with undiveded proportionate land underneath the said building constructed on the land 

bearing  Plot No. 8 to 12 and 17 to 21  total admeasuring about 650.55 sq. Mts. Of situatedd on the non-agricultural land bearing  Revenue survey No. 22 i.e. Block No. 94 paiki of  Vil lage Sayan, Taluka Olpad District Surat.   The said plot is bounded as 

follows :-  East   : Adj. O.T.S. West  : Adj. Flot No. 204. North : Adj. Stair and O.T.S. South : Adj. Flat No. 202.

BABUBHAI MANSUKHBHAI PITHADIYA

476 Surat Gujarat Rajeshbhai Kalubhai Bariya DAMOR APINBHAI LIMABHAI FLAT NO 212, MAHADEV VILLA, NR MAHADEV RESIDENCY, BAGUMARA KADODARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394305. India FLAT NO 12, 3RD FLOOR, BUILDING NO 10 VAMBAY AWAS, PARVAT GODADARA ROAD GODADARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 762137 NPA 30-12-2019
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.287 admeasuring about 48 sq. yards i.e. 40.15 sq.mts. (as per K.J.P. Block No.88/B/287 admeasuring about 43.59 sq.mts.) of  Sai Deep Residency  Situated at land bearing Block No.88/B 

(amalgamated the Block No.88 Part, 101, 102) of vil lage Jolwa Taluka Palsana District Surat.   The said Plot is Bounded as follows: South by :  Lagu Plot No.298 North by :  Lagu Society Road. East by    :  Lagu Plot No.288 West by   :  Lagu Plot No.286
RAJESHBHAI KALUBHAI BARIYA

477 Bhubaneswar Orissa Kanhu Charan Sahoo LAXMIDHAR SAHOO AT-KISHORE NAGAR, KISHAN NAGAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754131. India AT-KISHORE NAGAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754131. India 964574 NPA 30-10-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-KISAN NAGAR,MOUZA-KESA NAGAR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-394/62,PLOT NO.-503/1064,AREA AC 0.050 DECIMALS,PLOT NO-508,AREA AC 0.020 DECIMAL.KISAM OF LAND IS HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-

SARAT CHANDRA SAHOO,SOUTH-VENDOR,EAST-ROAD,WEST-PLOT NO-508 and 503(PART).
KANHU CHARAN SAHOO

478 Khammam Telangana P V Venkata Ramana Murthy - HNO:3-107/1, RTC COLONY, PEDDATHANDA, KHAMMAM, Khammam, Telangana - 507003. India - 793985 NPA 29-11-2022
Vacant plot No.11 admeasuring to an extent of 253-00 equivalent to 211.61 Sq.Mtrs out of Sy.No.177 of Yedulapuram vil lage,within Pedda Thanda Grampanchayat l imits, Khammam Rural Kharnmam District bounded by:- (As per the document) East : 

30'-0" wide Road West : Part of land in Sy.No.177 North : Plot No.12 South : Plot No.10
PADISHETTI MARKANDEYULU

479 Hubli Karnatakka Husensab Byahatti Manjunath Shagapur H.No.84, Kumbar Oni, Sadarsofa, Old Hubli, Hubli, Dharwad, Karnataka - 580024. India H.No. 62, Lokur Dyamavvananagar, J.P.Nagar, Heggeri, Hubli, Dharwad, Karnataka - 580024. India 849710 NPA 30-07-2019
Land and Building Comprised in Plot No.355 formed in RS No.79 to 90 measuring 25*30  feet, ie., 750 Sq Ft, situated within  Hubli-Dharwad Municipal Corporation Limits,  Anandnagar, Krishnapur, Old-Hubli, Tq; Hubli, Dist: Dharwad And Bounded As 

Follows:   To the East     :-  Road.         To the West   :-  Plot No.354. To the North  :-  Road. To the South  :-  Plot No.356.
Husensab Byahatti

480 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Mercy Jebamani HELEN RITA 19, , SUBRAMANI KOVIL STREET, RAJAJI NAGAR, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600043. India 7, , ARUMUGAM STREET, WALAJABAD, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 631605. India 1083160 NPA 29-05-2023

Opinion on that Property being residential house with land measuring 956 Sq.ft., of land and 1300 Sq.ft ., of building, comprised in S. no : 345/1 Part, Ward No. B, Block No. 9, T.S. No : 161, situated in 1st Street, Subramaniyar Kovil Street, Jamin 

Pallavaram Village, Alanthur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, lying within the registration District of South chennai and Sub Registration District of Pallavaram and bounded on the :   North by : Property belongs to Mr. Mohan and others South by : Property 

belongs to Kamala Devi East by : Subramaniyar Kovil 1st Street West by : Plot belongs to Chandramanian  Measuring :   North by : 40 Feet South by : 40 Feet East by : 22 Feet West by : 22 Feet

MERCY JEBAMANI

481 Thiruverumbur Tamil Nadu Francis David Josap M 518, Maikel Patti, Arulantham nagar, Thiruvaiyaru, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 613104. India No.2 77 A, Mikel Patti, Mela Theru, Budalur, TRICHY, Tamil Nadu - 613104. India 5223055 NPA 29-07-2022

In Tiruchirapalli District and Taluk, Triuchirapalli Join 3 Sub Regiatration office limits, Ariyamangalam Village, Kamaraj Nagar, the plot measuring an extent of 1532 sqft equilant to 142.50 sq mtr. Compraised in Natham Survey no.195/2 ( As per UDR  

Survey no.236/2 part) and as per the survey Sketch  within the following boundaries:  North of Land Compraised in T.S.No.7 South of Karajarnagr Kulam East of Land Compraised in T.S.no.5 West of Path way ( Compraised in T.S.no.10)  Within this 

admeasuring East to West on the North side 23 feet and on the South Side 26.(1/4) , South to North on the East 59. 1/2 and on the West 65 1/4 - Thus totaling 1532 Sqft of plot equilant to 142.50 Sq mtrs, together with the ti led house construction there 

onalong with vacant place, electricity service connection, meter, drinking water tap service connection , building materials, common pathway rights and other easementary rights related thereto.  The above property located  K.V.K.Ramasamy Street in 

Corporation limit  Ward S, Block 15 and T.S.no.8  As per the corporation tax receipt door number for the property is 14-C/1 K.V.K.Ramasamy Street, Tax Assesment No.28001966 and Water connection assessment No.48044 and TNEB service connection 

Nos.574,1454,1453

Francis David

482 Surat Gujarat Sonsingh Abhiman Solanke BAISANI ASHOKBHAI SUKHDEV 191 SHRI HARI NAGAR, NR. AMBIKA NAGAR, C R PATIL ROAD, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 129, AASPAS NAGAR, NAVAGAM, DINDOLI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 777553 NPA 29-06-2022
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.178 admeasuring about 48 sq. yards i.e. 40.15 sq.mts. (as per K.J.P. Block No.88/B/178 admeasuring about 43.59sq.mts.) of  Sai Deep Residency  Situated at land bearing Block No.88/B 

(amalgamated the Block No.88 Part, 101, 102) of vil lage Jolwa Taluka Palsana District Surat.   The said Plot is Bounded as follows: East  :  Lagu Other Plot. West  :  Lagu Society Road. North      :  Lagu Plot No 179. South      :  Lagu Plot No 177.
SONSINGH ABHIMAN SOLANKE

483 Aurangabad Maharastra Vishal Pandurang Dilpak RAMESH SHIVAJI MORE FLAT NO 13, PLOT NO. 19, GURUDAKSHINA 2, CIDCO WALUJ, MAHA NAGAR, CIDCO 1 AURANGABAD, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431136. India flat no  20, Plot No 19, gut no 174, near cidco office gurudakshina -2 cidco waluj, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India 2110591 NPA 01-10-2020
Description of the property: Schedule I All part,piece and parcel of flat no A-1, ground floor, Admg. 1389.801 Sq Feet,  Carpet area Admg. 514 Sq. feet, premium area admg. 875.801 Sq. feet, (Balcony, kitchen,Garden, parking ) , of the Building A wing, 

Om Vaiji nath Co.op housing Society, plot no 6, 7, 8, 9, gut no. 176/part, Cidco, Waluj Mahanagar, tisgaon Aurangabad bounded as under :   EAST : - Parking WEST : - Plot No.10 SOUTH :- 7.00 Feet wide Road NORTH :- Plot No 2
VISHAL PANDURANG DILPAK

484 Ahmedabad Gujarat Deepak Gangaram Pawar - 00, BHAGYODEV SOCIETY, DENICE COMANY, CHHATRAL, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382127. India - 621025 NPA 30-08-2019

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROEPRTY OF CHHATRAL BEARING FLAT NO e/201 ON SECOND FLOOR, ADMEASURING SUPER BUILT -UP AREA OF 37.60 SQ MTRS WITH THE UNDIVIDED RIGHT OF 18.60 SQ MTRS .IN 

THE LAND TOGETHER STANDING THEREON IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS "SWATI RESIDENCY "LYING , BEING AND SITUATE ON THE LAND OF BLOCK NO 483 ADMEASURING AREA OF LAND 2833 SQ MTRS OF VILLAGE CHHATRAL , TALUKA-

KALOL , WITHIN DISTRICT AND REGISTRATION SUB- DISTRICT OF GANDHINAGAR  EAST : PASSAGE  WEST : WALL OF THE SAID FLAT  SOUTH : FLAT NO E/208 NORTH ; FLAT NO E/202

JYOTSHANABEN DIPAKBHAI PAVAR

485 Cuttack Orissa Balaram Barik AMIYA RANJAN SWAIN AT-HARIANTA, PO-HARIANTA, PS-TANGI, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754025. India AT- HARIANTA, PO-HARIANTA, VIA-CHOUDWAR, PS-TANGI, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754025. India 670665 NPA 30-01-2021
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: TANGI CHOUDWAR, Mouza: HARIANTA, Record of Right No: 597/643, Plot No: 1095/2267, AREA: Ac0.010 dec, Kisam of the land is Homestead/Gharabari  ( Ghara) Mutated through Mutation Case No-7614/2013. Bounded By:- 

North            : Vendor, Debasis Nayak South           : Kalandi Barik East             :  Lokanath Barik West            :  Dharanidhar Nayak
BALARAM BARIK

486 Bhubaneswar Orissa Amiya Beja SHAIK SIDDHIK AT-BHAGABATPUR, POILO, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Kendrapara, Odisha - 754208. India THAKURAPATNA, , HALADIA, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Odisha - 754250. India 865617 NPA 30-07-2019
DIST-KENDRAPADA,TAHASIL-KENDRAPADA,MOUZA-POILO,RECORD OF RIGHT NO.-194/38, PLOT NO.-65/564.AREA AC 0.040 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-ROAD,SOUTH-REST PART OF THE PLOT,EAST-

REST PART OF THE PLOT,WEST-DHURVA CHARAN BEJ
AMIYA BEJA

487 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu C Siva C GOPI No.7/112, , 4th Street, OM Sakthi Nagar, Kovilambakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600117. India No.7/112, , 4th Street, OM Sakthi Nagar, Kovilambakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600117. India 7158163 NPA 01-11-2020

No.121/2 part of Nanmangalam Village, Patta bearing No.22, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Sub-Registration District of Tambaram, Registration District of South Chennai.  Bounded on the   North By -      Perumal Koil Grant Land  South 

By - Ponniamman Koil Street  East By          - Plot of Mrs.Kannammal (Plot No.1)  West By  - Plot of Mr. Ramakrishna Pillai  In the Centre of             East West Northern Side      ----   25 Feet            East West Southern Side      ----   25 Feet            North 

South Eastern Side     ----   96 Feet            North South Western Side    ----   96 Feet  All admeasuring 2400 Sq.fts of vacant land.

C SIVA

488 Kolkata West Bengal Sambhu Sardar DILIP KUMAR SARDAR KAMRABAD, , FULERHAAT, RAJPUR, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700150. India 150, , PURBAPARA LAHIRIPUR, GOSABA, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743370. India 776986 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece or parcel of a land measuring an area of cottah 8 chittacks more or less together with one storied pucca building standing thereon on the said land under Mouza-Kamrabad,J.L.No.41,R.S.No.2,Touzi No.109,comprised in R.S.Dag No.4321 

under R.S.Khatian No.181 lying and situated at Municipal Holding No.5046,Kamrabad,P.S.Sonarpur,Ward No.9 under Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality,District-South 24 Parganas within the jursidiction office of the A.D.S.R Sonarpur and butted and bounded 

as under :On the North : Plot of Dag No.4320,On the South : Plot of Dag No.4324 and common passage,On the East : Land of Dipa Sardar,On the West :Plot of Dag No.4321

SHIKHA SARDAR

489 Patancheru Telangana Amruthapuri Sri Ramulu AMRUTHAPURI RAVI KUMAR #4-7-286/A, SRINIVASA NAGAR, HAYATH NAGAR, HAYATH NAGAR, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501505. India #4-9-493, RTC COLONY, HAYATH NAGAR, HAYATH NAGAR, Hyderabad, Telangana - 501505. India 1968930 NPA 29-07-2022
All that the Plot No. 17, West Part, admeasuring 66.66 Sq.Yds, Out of 233 Sq.Yds out of the Layout made in Sy. Nos. 44 to 47, 65 to 68, 75 and 76, situated at Vinayakanagar Colony of Bagh Hayathnagar Revenue Mandal, under Ward No. 4, Block No. 9 

of L. B. Nagar Municipality, Hayath Nagar Revenue Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist., and bounded by:   North   ::    25' Wide Road  South   ::    Plot No.8  East      ::    Plot No.17 East Part  West    ::     Plot No.18
AMRUTHAPURI SRI RAMULU

490 Banashankari Karnatakka Saravanan C SATISH V NO.77. GROUND FLOOR, 2ND CROSS, VINAYAKA LAYOUT, MARATHHALLI, BGNALORE NORTH TALUK, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560037. India NO.68, 1ST AND 5TH CROSS, VINAYAKA LYAOUT  MAIN ROAD, MARATHHALLI, BANGALORE NORTH TALUK, Bangalore Rural, Karnataka - 560037. India 4999261 NPA 30-08-2021

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Site No.18, BBMP Khha No.1726, Municipal No.205, formed in Sy No.78/4, which is duly converted from agricultural to non agricultural purpose by Deputy Commissioner, Bangalore vide Order No.ALN(EVH) 

SR112/2015-16, dated 02-04-2016, situated at Vartur Village, Vartur Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, Presently property comes under the Limit of BBMP Measuring East to West: 41 Feet North to South: 30 Feet totally measuring 1230 Sq feet5 And 

Boundedon: East by:Site No.09 West by: 25 Feet wide Road North by: Site No.17 South by: Site No.19

SARAVANAN C

491 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Padmavathy N vijayakumar s NO 61, , 3RD STREET, BALARAMAPURAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600049. India 40b, , northmada pil laiyar koil street, koyambedu, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600107. India 4290570 NPA 30-07-2019

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Plot No. 7/126, ?A? type, 54th Street, Sidco Nagar,  Vil l ivakkam, Chennai ? 600 049, situated in the sanctioned plan of Madras Urban Development Propject ? I, Tamil Nadu Housing Board, 

comprised in Survey No. 335/2 part of Konnur Village, measuring an extent of 429 Sq.ft., situated at Purasawalkam ? Perambur Taluk, Chennai District, being bounded on the    North by  - Plot No. 219 South by  - 10 feet Road East by  - Plot No. 127 West 

by  - Plot No. 125  Admeasuring   East to West on the Northern side - 13 feet East to West on the Southern side  - 13 feet North to South on the Eastern side  - 33 feet North to South on the Western side  - 33 feet The property situated within the Sub 

Registration District of Konnur and Registration District of North Chennai.

Padmavathy N

492 Guntur Andhra Pradesh V Hari Prasada Babu S parabhakar Rao 9-9, jonnagada, jonnagada, guntur, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522034. India 8-2, Jonnalagada, Jonnalagada, Guntur, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522034. India 4014720 NPA 01-05-2020
Guntur Dist.,  Tadikonda Sub-Dist.,  within  Vil lage Panchayat area of Jonnalagadda Village D.No.243/A, Door NO.9-65 of an extent of 100 Sq.yards of site and ti led house therein which is being hounded by :  East     :  Site of Vikkurthi Sambaiah  South  :  

Site of Kota Seetha Devi  West   :  Panchayat Bazar North  :  Site of Vikkurthi Nagendram and others
V Hari Prasada Babu

493 Trivandrum Kerala Madhu M K SINDHU G APPOOSE, KARAMKOTTUKONAM, PEYAD, VILAPPIL, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695573. India SMITHA BHAVAN, KARAMKOTTUKONAM, PEYAD, VILAPPIL, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695573. India 974885 NPA 29-10-2022
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised of 0.61 Ares in Re Sy No.99/3-2 and 0.19Ares in Re Sy No.99/4-3-1 of Vilavoorkkal Vil lage, Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent totall ing to 0.80 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): East    

:  Road North :  Property of Babu West :  Property of Madhavan South:  Property of Rajan and Malini
MADHU M K

494 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh P V Srinivasarao - 75-1-10, FLAT NO G2, VENKATESWARA APARTMENTS, NEAR GOWTAMI HOSPITAL, PRAKASH NAGAR, RAJAHMUNDRY, East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh - 533101. India - 4195759 NPA 02-05-2019

East Godavari District, Pidimgoyi Sub-Registry, Rajahmundry Rural Mandal, Kolamuru Gram Panachayati l imits, Konthamuru, Hamlet of  Kolamuru, In Bhavani puram, nearest Dno: 10-82, in R.S.No356/1 an extent of ac.0.68 cents in Which on  eastern 

side in Middle Portion an Extent of 135Sq.yards of vacant Site bounded by:  East:    Site in Rs.No.356/1E         30.4ft South:  Remaining site in this number belongs to vendor 40.ft West:   20.ft width road  30.4ft North:  Site sold to Janga Sridivya by the 

vendor   40.0ft

P V SRINIVASARAO

495 Nasik Maharastra Yusuf Ibrahim Shaikh SURESH SHYAMLAL PALIWAL S.NO.144/1 PLOT NO.40, DAMARE COLONY, YEOLA ROAD MANMAD, NANDGAON, Nashik, Maharashtra - 423104. India MANKAR COLONY, CHANDANWADI, MANMAD, NANDGAON, Nashik, Maharashtra - 423104. India 920533 NPA 28-02-2022
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Plot adm. 92.93 Sq. Mtrs. from Sothern Side of Plot No.40 total adm. 174.37 Sq. Mtrs. out of Survey No. 144/1 situated at vil lage Manmad, Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik and construction thereon and 

bounded as follows:           On or Towards East    :   Plot No. 42           On or Towards West   :  Colony Road           On or Towards South  :   Plot No. 41           On or Towards North   :  Remaining Part of Plot No. 40
YUSUF IBRAHIM SHAIKH

496 Dombivli Maharastra Kalpana Dattu Pawar SUNIL RAJARAM GAIKAR OWN HOUSE WARD NO.6, NEAR Z P SCHOOL, PASHANE ROAD, VANGANI WEST, Thane, Maharashtra - 421503. India OWN HOUSE WARD NO 6, NEAR VIDYA VIKAS COLLEGE, SAVRA ROAD, VANGANI WEST, Thane, Maharashtra - 421503. India 1055153 NPA 28-02-2023

Flat No. 104, on the 1st floor, A-Wing, admeasuring about 550 Sq.ft. Built-up area in the building known as Ekveera Gaurav Apartment, constructed on the N.A Plot of Land bearing 1) Gut No. 11/2, Plot No. 2, area admeasuring 333 Sq mtrs and 2) Gut No. 

11/6, Plot No. 6, area admeasuring 305 Sq mtrs, (Old Survey No. 125 Hissa No. 5/2), lying being Situated at Vil lage Vangani. Tal Ambernath, Dist Thane, Within the limits of Subregistration District Ulhasnagar and Registration District Thane.  Schedule 

Of Flat East- Open Space West- Passage North- Flat No 103 South- Flat No 105  Schedule Of Land East- Gut No. 1 to 7 of land West- Road North- Road South- Gut No. 125 of land

KALPANA DATTU PAWAR

497 Surat Gujarat Vipulbhai Oghadbhai Kihala MER ARVINDBHAI JESHABHAI D-3-13, Bapasitaram Society, Nr.Sagar Soc.,, Kapodra,, LH Road, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 126, RAVI PARK SOCIETY, NR RAMJI MANDIR, L H ROAD KAPODARA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 1045675 NPA 30-12-2019
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 5 admeasuring about 40.15 sq. mts.i.e. 48 sq.yrd of "Raj nandini Residency vibhag - 3" situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 95/4 i.e. Block No. 116 (after K.J.P. Block No. 

116/5) of Vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District Surat. The Said Property is Bounded As Follows:- East         : Adj. Plot No. 6 West : Adj. Plot No. 4 North : Adj. Common Open Plot. South : Adj. Internal Road of Society.
Vipulbhai Oghadbhai Kihala

498 Hassan Karnatakka Rahamathulla Shariff SALMAN SHARIFF #7959, OPP APOORVA VATARA, AMEER MOHALLA, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573201. India ARSITHA NILAYA, NEAR NALANDA SCHOOL, HUNASINAKERE LAY OUT, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573201. India 1983899 NPA 29-12-2022

All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No. 28-514-112B, Old property No . 120/105/92/A-124/107/94, SAS No.614 , Ward No.28, ward Name Ameer Mohalla, Measuring East to West 21.94 Meters and North to South 7.31 Meters Total 

measuring 160.38 square Meters, situated at Ameer mohalla,Hassan, within the limits of,Hassan City Municipality, and Bounded as follows: East    : Property of Saleem and tharanam West   : Road North  : Private Property South  : Property of Saffir and 

Daud

RAHAMATHULLA SHARIFF



499 Wagholi Maharastra Kaushalya Kishor Khandagale Vikas Laxman Paul Sr No 108/109, Near Yash Medical ,Ramnagar , Anandnagar, Near Blind School, Ramtekadi, Hadapsar Tal Haveli Dist Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411013. India Sr No 204/10, Achal Park C Building Flat No 204, Papade wasti fursungi, Tal Haveli Dist Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 412308. India 950235 NPA 29-08-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing  S.No.104 Hissa No.19 total admeasuring 00H 45 R  +Potkharaba area 00 H 02 R total adm area 00H 47 R assessed at 01 Rs 76 paise out of which adm area 00 H 04 R i.e.4000 Sq.ft.  and situated at 

vil lage Manjari Bk,and within the limits of Panchayat Samiti Haveli, bounded as follows:  On or towards East:      By 15 ft Road On or towards South:   By property of Mr.Ghule On or towards West:    By property of Mr.Jagganath Ghavte  On or towards North:   

By S.No. and remaining property.     DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel of Flat No.401 , on the Fourth Floor, admeasuring area 366.00 Sq. fts. i.e.62.34.01 sq. mtrs. Built-up, in the building known as ?SAI VISHWA RESIDENCY? 

,constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. East : Flat No 402 West : Open space South : Staircase North : Open Space

Kaushalya Kishor Khandagale

500 Wagholi Maharastra Pratik Balkrishna Dalwale Milind Dinkar Pathak C/O MILIND PATHAK SR NO 40/2, Swami Samarth Building  LANE NO 01, DATTA NAGAR, AMBEGAON BK Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India Sr No 43/2, Near Kokate Building, Dattanagar, Ambegaon Bk Katraj Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India 1576191 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing land bearing S. No. 31, Plot No. C1 and C2, admeasuring area 11600 Sq. Ft. i.e. 1078 Sq. Mtrs. out of total land area 3 H 22 R, situated at Vil lage Ambegaon Khurd, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the 

limits of Zilha Parishad Pune, and the said land and flat is bounded as under: East : Remaining Property of Mr. Subhas Shah West : Plot No C3 And C4 Purchase Land of M/s Shree Sai Developers. South :30 ft wide common Road North : 30 fts Wide 

Common road and Ashoka Trees.    Flat Discription All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 404 on the Fourth Floor admeasuring saleable area 639 Sq. Ft. i.e. 59.38 Sq. Mtrs. in the Building known as ?Neel?, Constructed on the land 

bearing S. No. 31, Plot No. C1 and C2, admeasuring area 11600 Sq. Ft. i.e. 1078 Sq. Mtrs. out of total land area 3 H 22 R, situated at Vil lage Ambegaon Khurd, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the limits of Zilha Parishad Pune, and the said land and 

flat is bounded as under: East : Passage  West : Open Space South : Open Space North : Flat no 405

Pratik Balkrishna Dalwale

501 Dombivli Maharastra Abdulla Martaba Shaikh ABDUL SHAIKH HOUSE NO 302, HAJI MALANG DARGAH ROAD, NEAR TO JAKAT NAKA, POSTWADI, KALYAN, THANE, Thane, Maharashtra - 421301. India MATHUBAI NIWAS CHAWL, MHATRE NAGAR, PIMPLAS ROAD, KONGAON, BHIWANDI, Thane, Maharashtra - 421311. India 1507825 NPA 29-07-2022

Flat No. 304,on the 3rd floor, B- wing , admeasuring 525 Sq. Fts. built up, in the building known as Sunshine Complex, constructed on land bearing Survey No. 167 , Hissa No. 8, Gramin House No. 2068 , admeasuring area 0H-70R-8P i.e. 1780 sq mtrs. 

lying being situated at Vil lage Kon , Taluka Bhiwandi , Dist. Thane, Within the limits of Grampanchayat Kon and Registration District Thane and Sub Registration District Bhiwandi.  Schedule of Flat East - Passage West - A Wing North - Flat No. 303 South 

- Flat No. 305  Schedule of LAND East - Varun Patil Estate West - Vinod Mhatre Estate North - Suresh Kene Chawl, Royal Complex South - Priyanka Apartment

ABDULLA MARTABA SHAIKH

502 Gulbarga Karnatakka Mohd Sadruddin MOHAMMED YUSUF PATEL H NO 10433, , DARGA ROAD, NEAR GULSHAN FUNCTION HALL ROZA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585104. India 4-601/91, , RING ROAD, NEAR TIPU CHOWK AKBAR BAGH, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585104. India 3399365 NPA 29-09-2019

SECURITY I All that piece and parcel of  Plot No.12 measuring40'x60' sq ft  1200 sq ft situated in land Sy No.42/A of Pooja colony Kusnoor vil lage Tq and Dist: Gulbarga,with following boundaries.,    East : Plot No.13,   West : Plot No.11,   North : Other 

land,   South : 30' wide road  SECURITY II  All that piece and parcel of  Plot No.13 measuring40'x60' sq ft  1200 sq ft situated in land Sy No.42/A of Pooja colony Kusnoor vil lage Tq and Dist: Gulbarga,with following boundaries.,    East : Plot No.14,   

West : Plot No.12,   North : Other land,   South : 30' wide road

MOHD SADRUDDIN

503 Mettupalayam Tamil Nadu Nisha V SANGEETHA P 315/9, NEAR SARASWATHI THEATER, JEEVANANDHAM ROAD, RATHINAPURI, COIMBATORE, Tamil Nadu - 641027. India 60/113, , V.RAMASAMY GOWDER STREET, RATHINAPURI, COIMBATORE, Tamil Nadu - 641027. India 448617 NPA 29-10-2022

Registration District  : Coimbatore  Registration Sub-Dist.  : Vadavalli  Taluk    : Coimbatore  North Village    : No.22-Nanjundapuram  Survey No.    : 310  Extent : the Eastern part of vacant land, admeasuring 1150 Sq.ft. (106.84 Sq.Mtr) [or] Ac.0.02cents 

279 Sq.ft., out of 2317 Sq.ft., situated on the,   BOUNDARIES  North of  East-West Street; East of the property belongs to V.Sathiyan; South of the properties belong to Menaga families and  vacant land; and  West of the properties belong to one 

Somasundaram and  Andalammal  MEASURING    East-West on North  32? 06?   East-West on South  31? 00?   North-South on East  35? 00?   North-South on West  37? 00?  to the extent of 1150 Sq.ft. (106.84 Sq.Mtr) [or] Ac.0.02cents 279 Sq.ft. of 

vacant land together with the rights in usual roads and all other appurtenances thereof within the Limits of No.22-Nunjundapuram vil lage Panchayat.

NISHA V

504 Wagholi Maharastra Smital Sujit Kulkarni Ganesh Chandrakant Muchande Nurses Quter No 02 Cantonment, Hospital Golibar Maidan Pune Swarget Road Near Meera Hospital, Pune Camp Or Pune Cantonment, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411001. India Sr No 46-03 Flat No 10 Third Floor, Guruprasad Apartment Pune Nagar Road, Wadgaon Sheri, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India 2549299 NPA 01-03-2019

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the Property Bearing No Surve No 23-02 Administering are 00 H 05 Ara lying and situated at Vil lage Narhe Taluka haveli Dist Pune and within the jurisdiction of the Zil la parishad 

pune and the Panchayat Samiti Haveli and The Sub Registrar Office Haveli No 01 to 26 Which is bounded as Under.  On Or Towards East - By Property Of Bhinde and Nawale   On Or Towards South -  By 20 Feet Road 0 On Or Towards West - By Property 

Nawale  On Or Towards North - By Property Of Mr Chavan   SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF FLAT All that piece and parcal Of Flat No 16 and 17 On Forth Floor, C Wing Built Up Area Adm. 531 and 523 Sq Ft. Built Up (Approximately), Situated in The 

Building Known as SHIVTHIRTH APARTMENT Constructed on the Property Mention In Schedule I Above. and Bounded as under.  Bounders As Above  On Or Towards East ? Open Space  On Or Towards West ? Open Space  On Or Towards North ? Open 

Space  On Or Towards South ? Passage and Flat No.18  14

Smital Sujit Kulkarni

505 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Sayed Karimulla K SRINIVASA RAO 1-155, CHURCH STREET, CHADRADWARABANDAM, RAJANAGARAM, East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh - 533294. India 11-6-54/1, , SRINIVASAPURAM, KOVVUR, East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh - 534350. India 2343077 NPA 01-04-2019

East Godavari District, Kadiyam Sub-Registry, Rajahmundry Rural Mandal, Dowleswaram Gram Panchayathi Area, Dowleswaram Village, R.S.No. 47/1A2 Later on Sub divisioned as R.S.No. 47/1A3 = present R.S.No. 47/1A4, 20th Block, site consisting of 

263.2 Sq.yards bearing D.No. 20-210/2 bounded by: East : House belongs to Il la Raju   - 74.0ft South : Road      - 32.0ft West : Drainage     - 74.0ft North : Wall belongs to Ratnam   - 32.0ft Within the above boundaries site consisting of 263.2 Sq.yards or 

220.06 Sq.meters along with all usual and easumentary rights.

SAYED KARIMULLA

506 Bhubaneswar Orissa Shyam Sundar Behera - AT-PANKAL, GOPAPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754031. India - 984778 NPA 02-05-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-BADAMBA,MOUZA-PANKHALA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-229/91,PLOT NO-1215/1609.AREA AC 0.025 DECIMALS.KISAM-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-ROAD,SOUTH-NARAYAN PALEI,EAST-KRUSHNA SAHOO,WEST-

VENDOR.
SHYAM SUNDAR BEHERA

507 Bhubaneswar Orissa Somnath Srivastava - PLOT NO-20/780/7, SECTOR-II, CDA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753014. India - 997346 NPA 29-05-2022
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TANGI CHOUDWAR,MOUZA-BRAHMAPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-505/864,PLOT NO-1659/2588.AREA  AC 0.060 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND IS HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-TUSHAR SHARMA,SOUTH-PLOT NO-

1688,EAST-PLOT NO-1637.WEST-ROAD LEFT BY SELLER.
SOMNATH SRIVASTAVA

508 Wagholi Maharastra Akshay Sunil Shingavi Dattatray Pawar C/O Gautam Bhanudas Gaikwad, S No 16/24/B/22, Ground Floor, Gondhalenagar, Near Jain Sthanak, Hadapsar Tal Haveli Dist Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India sr no 95 house no 25, shivaangan, mahadev nagar, manjari, Pune, Maharashtra - 412307. India 2238353 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing  S. No. 215 Hissa No. 4/7/9 having its old S. No. 174 admeasuring about 00 H 02 Ares S. No. 215 Hissa No. 4/7/7 having its old S. No. 174 admeasuring about 00 H 02 Ares  S. No. 215 Hissa No. 4/7/6 having 

its old S. No. 174 admeasuring about 00 H 01 Are Thus the land totally admeasuring about 00 H 05 Ares  situated at Vil lage Phursungi, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Phursungi, Pune, Zil lha Parishad of Pune and Taluka Panchyat 

Samiti Haveli, Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and bounded as under: On Or Towards East      :  By 10 Fts. Road  On Or Towards South    : By Property of Mr. Bhongale, Mane and Bannati  On Or Towards West      : By 15 Fts. 

Road  On Or Towards North     : By Property of Mr. Jarad and Thorat    (II). DESCRIPTION OF THE FLAT: (subject matter of this report) All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No. 309 admeasuring about 843.76 Sq. Fts i.e. 78.41 Sq. Mtrs. Built-up  

situated on THIRD FLOOR, in scheme known as ?CAPITAL ONE CO-OP HSG SOC. LTD? constructed on land bearing S. No. 215 Hissa No. 4/7/9 having its old S. No. 174 admeasuring about 00 H 02 Ares, S. No. 215 Hissa No. 4/7/7 having its old S. No. 

174 admeasuring about 00 H 02 Ares and S. No. 215 Hissa No. 4/7/6 having its old S. No. 174 admeasuring about 00 H 01 Are. Thus the land totally admeasuring about 00 H 05 Ares  situated at Vil lage Phursungi, Pune which is within the limits of 

Grampanchyat of Phursungi, Pune, Zil lha Parishad of Pune and Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli, Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and the said flat is bounded as under:  On Or Towards East      :  By Flat No. 308 and staircase  

On Or Towards South    : By Property of Mr. Bhongale  On Or Towards West      : By Road  On Or Towards North     : By Flat No. 310

Akshay Sunil Shingavi

509 Nagpur Maharastra Rinkesh Ramwani - Kramank 1, Sihora, Bhandara, Bazar Chowk, Bhandara, Maharashtra - 441915. India - 2107346 NPA 30-12-2021

All That R.C.C. super structure bearing Flat No. 101 admeasuring 49.35 Sq. Mt. on the First Floor of the building known and style as ?Ekam Enclave? together with 18.365% undivided share and interest in piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 18 

admeasuring 222.95 Sq. Mt. in the Indora Housing Accommodation Scheme of N.I.T. out of Kh. No. 67/3, Mouza: Nari, P. H. No. 11, Corporation House No. 2503/101, Ward No. 57, CTS No. 310 and 318, Sheet No. 350/86 within the limit of Nagpur 

Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur:-  EAST  : Plot No. 17 WEST  : Plot No. 19 NORTH    : Road SOUTH    : Plot No. 28

Rinkesh Ramwani

510 Jamnagar Gujarat Sabir Mir OSMAN PADHIYAR DHARARNAGAR, JAVAHARNAGAR, PANCHVATI SOCIETY, NEAR RAMAPIR TEMPLE, JAMANAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361008. India DHARARNAGAR-2, , NR. RAMAPIRNA TEMPLE, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361002. India 940932 NPA 01-04-2021

In Jamnagar City within in the limits of Jamnagar Municipal Corporation, On Sarusection Road, Originally the land of R.S.No. 206/1/Paiki 1 admeasuring 252784.00Sq. Mtrs. Jamnagar Municipal Corporation have implemnet scheme of LIG-1 Lower 

Income Group under ?Mukhya Mantri Gruh Yojna? for residential purpose and sanctioned the lay-out plan and are constructing A and B types of units on the caption property bearing T.P.Scheme no.1, Final Plot no.92 called LIG-92 Scheme. Out of these 

Flats, Flat No.B2/402.

SABIR MIR

511 Trivandrum Kerala Kumar T BINU K AYANIKKONAM VEEDU, , VEMBANNOOR, ARUVIKKARA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695564. India VISHNU BHAVAN, VIKAS NAGAR, VEMBANNOOR, ARUVIKKARA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695564. India 576930 NPA 30-07-2019
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.268/24 of Aruvikkara Village, Nedumangad Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): East   :  Property of Valsala North:  Road West : Property of 

Valsala and Shylaja South: Property of Shylaja
KUMAR T

512 Bhubaneswar Orissa Nirmal Chandra Parida DURGA PRASAD NAYAK AT-ORANDA, SITARAMPUR, GURUDIJHATIA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India AT-ORANDA, SITARAMPUR, GURUDIJHATIA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India 844009 NPA 29-05-2023
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-ATHAGARH,MOUZA-SITARAMPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-13/11,PLOT NO-41.AREA AC 0.110 DECIMALS.AND PLOT NO-39/72,AREA AC 0.040 DECIMALS.CONSTRUCTION AREA AC 0.110 DECIMALS OVER PLOT NO-

41.STATUS OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-FRONT ROAD,SOUTH-SCHOOL,EAST-PRAVAKAR SAHU,WEST-GHANASHYAM SAHU.
BALARAM PARIDA

513 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh Vendra Padma Jyothi GONDELA BHASKARA RAO Flat No. G1, Ground Floor, Srinivasa Nilayam - 6, Sarika Madhura Reemapeta Village, Near Mudidam, Vizinagaram, Andhra Pradesh - 535003. India D NO 8-28-13, SC COLONY, SAI NAGAR, THOTAPALEM, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM, Andhra Pradesh - 535003. India 2015721 NPA 30-12-2021

SCHEDULE - A A Residential Apartment with total extent of 194.44 Sq Yds in the name of  "SRINIVASA NILAYAM-6" with Plot No. 150A situated in  S. No. 249/7 Part of Sri Uma maheswara Nagar layout of Sarika Grama panchayat, Vizianagaram SRO 

and Vizianagaram District bounded by  Boundaries for Schedule A: EAST: Vacant site of others, present Srinivasa Nilayam-4 SOUTH: Vacant site as per Layout WEST: 33 Feet wide Layout Road NORTH: 33 feet wide Layout Road and Vacant site                                                                                        

SCHEDULE-B A Residential Flat No. G-1, Ground Floor in an undivided and unspecified share of 38.88 Sq.Yds out of 194.44 Sq.Yds in SRINIVASA NILAYAM-6 with 1000 Sft (including Common area) and 100 Sft Car parking in S. No 249/7 Part situated 

at Plot No. 150A, Sri Uma Maheswara Nagar layout, Sarika Madhura Reemapeta Village, Sarika Grama Panchayathi, Vizianagaram Mandal, Vizianagaram SRO, Vizianagaram District. Boundaries for Flat No. G-1, Ground Floor: EAST: Open Place 

SOUTH: Open Place WEST: Open Place NORTH: Common Corridor

VENDRA PADMA JYOTHI

514 Bhubaneswar Orissa Tushar Sharma - PLOT NO-2C/125, SECTOR-9, CDA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753014. India - 1111279 NPA 28-09-2022
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TANGI CHOUDWAR,MOUZA-BRAHMAPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT-505/864,PLOT NO-1659/2588.AREA AC 0.060 DECIMALS.KISAM-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-REST PART OF THE PLOT,SOUTH-SOMNATH 

SRIVASTAV,EAST-PLOT NO-1637,WEST-ROAD LEFT BY SELLER.
TUSHAR SHARMA

515 Kolkata West Bengal Gobinda Chakraborty SUKAMAL KUNDU BG-133/4, CHANDIBERIA, KRISHNOPUR, GOPALPUR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700102. India A/AS-12/12, ARJUNPUR CHARAKTALA, ARJUNPUR, CHARAKTALA, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700059. India 1496645 NPA 29-11-2022

ALL THAT piece or parcel of a land measuring an area of 2 Cottahs more or less together with One Storied Pucca Building standing thereon, under Mouza ? Chandiberia, J.L. No. 15, R.S. No. 176, Touzi No. 1072, comprised in Dag No. 1, under Proja 

Hal Khatian No. 33, present Hal Khatian No. 49, 203 Kri, 107 Kri, lying and situated at Municipal Holding No. BMC-414/ BL-CA, Premises No. BG-133/4, Chandiberia (Hanapara), P.S. Rajarhat, Kolkata ? 700102, Ward No. 25 under Bidhan Nagar 

Municipal Corporation, District ? North 24 Parganas, within the Jurisdiction office of the A.D.S.R. Rajarhat and butted and bounded as under: BOUNDARIES: ON THE NORTH : Plot of Dag No. 15. ON THE SOUTH : 8? wide Common Passage. ON THE 

EAST    :       Plot of Dag No. 1.  ON THE WEST        :  Property of Rakhal Biswas and Others.

SHANKARI CHAKRABORTY

516 Kolkata West Bengal Alok Das - 10/88/3, BIJOYGARH, BIJOYGARH, NETAJI NAGARNETAJI NAGAR, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700032. India - 806271 NPA 29-12-2022

SCHEDULE : All that piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 2 cottahs more or less together with one storied pucca building standing thereon measuring an area of 550 sft more or less under Mouza- Malikapur,J.L.No.54,Touzi No.261,comprised in 

R.S.Dag No.407 under R.S.Khatian No.281 lying and situated at Municipal Holding No.6,Charan Pally,P.S.Sonarpur under Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality,District-South 24 Parganas under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R Sonarpur On the North : Common 

Passage On the South : 2 storied Building On the East :   Own Land and Another House On the West :  Road

ALOK DAS

517 Kolkata West Bengal Pintu Dutta - J.L. NO.10, SIMURALI, VIVEKANANDA PARK, SIMURALI, Nadia, West Bengal - 741248. India - 1888592 NPA 29-07-2022

ALL THAT piece and parcel of land measuring about 4 Cottahs 9 Chittacks be the same a little more or less comprised in Mouza ? Dakshin Nimta, J.L. No. 8 R.S. No. 102, Touzi No. 172, appertaining to R.S. Khatian No. 401, under R.S. Dag No. 5054, 

being Holding No. 115, K.N.I. Sarani, P.S. Nimta, Kolkata ? 700 049, Ward No. 25, within the local l imits of North Dum Dum Municipality, District 24 Parganas (North) which is butted and bounded as On the North : Common Passage; On the South : Birati 

Housing Complex; On the East : Land of Dag No. 5054; On the West : Land of Dag No. 5055. ALL THAT Flat being No. S-30 on the Second Floor, measuring about 870 sq. ft. super built up area in the building known as ?DIGI GRAND C? being Holding 

No. 115, K.N.I. Sarani, P.S. Nimta, Kolkata ? 700 049, Ward No. 25, within the local l imits of North Dum Dum Municipality, District 24 Parganas (North).

PINTU DUTTA

518 Madurai North Veli Tamil Nadu Augustine Ebenezer T KAMARAJ A PLOT NO 7, , ANNAMMAL SUBRAMANI STREET, EB COLONY SRI SAKKARA NAGAR THIRUPPALAI, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625017. India NO 398 A/1, , M S ROAD KATTAYANVILAI, AGASTEESWARAM, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629003. India 3308918 NPA 30-12-2019

IN MADURAI DISTRICT, MADURAI NORTH REGISTRATION DISTRICT, TALLAKULAM NOW CHOKKIKULAM SUB REGISTRATION DISTRICT,  MADURAI NORTH TALUK, TIRUPPALAI VILLAGE, R.S.NO.54/4, NORTHERN PORTION OF PLOT NO.7, 

BIRUNDAVANAM COLONY,   BOUNDED ON THE  NORTH   BY   PLOT NO.8 EAST      BY    LABOUR CO-OP COLONY SOUTH   BY    SOUTHERN PORTION OF PLOT NO.7  WEST     BY    30? ROAD  At present measuring East West 64 ½ ? on the north 

and 64 ¼? on the south and North South 20? of an extent of 1287 ½  sq.ft. with house constructed therein NOW IN MADURAI CORPORATION WARD 24, BEARING D.NO.249/1, SRISAKRA NAGAR (AS PER PROPERTY TAX RECEIPT)

AUGUSTINE EBENEZER T

519 Madurai North Veli Tamil Nadu Augustine Ebenezer T KAMARAJ A PLOT NO 7, , ANNAMMAL SUBRAMANI STREET, EB COLONY SRI SAKKARA NAGAR THIRUPPALAI, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625017. India NO 398 A/1, , M S ROAD KATTAYANVILAI, AGASTEESWARAM, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629003. India 1419155 NPA 30-12-2019

IN MADURAI DISTRICT, MADURAI NORTH REGISTRATION DISTRICT, TALLAKULAM NOW CHOKKIKULAM SUB REGISTRATION DISTRICT,  MADURAI NORTH TALUK, TIRUPPALAI VILLAGE, R.S.NO.54/4, NORTHERN PORTION OF PLOT NO.7, 

BIRUNDAVANAM COLONY,   BOUNDED ON THE  NORTH   BY   PLOT NO.8 EAST      BY    LABOUR CO-OP COLONY SOUTH   BY    SOUTHERN PORTION OF PLOT NO.7  WEST     BY    30? ROAD  At present measuring East West 64 ½ ? on the north 

and 64 ¼? on the south and North South 20? of an extent of 1287 ½  sq.ft. with house constructed therein NOW IN MADURAI CORPORATION WARD 24, BEARING D.NO.249/1, SRISAKRA NAGAR (AS PER PROPERTY TAX RECEIPT

AUGUSTINE EBENEZER T

520 Chakan Maharastra Dilip Gulab Kamble Pramod Dattu More Sr. No.247/2/1/1, Kalwad Wasti, Near Raju Gandhi School, Lohgaon, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411032. India Room No-35,Chawl No- 5, Sr. No.-84/165,PMC Colony, Near Shashri Nagar Police Station, Kothrud, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411038. India 1211167 NPA 28-02-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat no. 403, in the building known as SIDDHI PARK, situated on  Fourth Floor Floor, adm. area 648 sq. fts. i.e. 60.22 sq. Mtrs (Built Up) on New Sr. no. 215 ( Old Sr. No.174), Hissa No. 14D/1 and 14D/5,  Totally Adm. Area 38 

Aar Situated at Vil lage Phursungi, Tal : Haveli, Dist : Pune and within the local l imits of Grampanchayat Phursungi and, within the jurisdiction, Sub-Registrar Haveli, Dist : Pune and which is bounded as follows :  Flat Boundaries : On or Towards East    : 

By Open Space and Road, On or Towards South : By Side Margin and Road, On or Towards West   : By Flat No. 404, On or Towards North  : By Lift  and Passage.   Land Boundaries : On or Towards East    : By 15 Ft Common Road,  On or Towards South 

: By Road, On or Towards West   : By  Property Of Mr. Palesha, On or Towards North  : By  Property Of Mr. Patil.

Dil ip Gulab Kamble

521 Dombivli Maharastra Satish Baban Pansare SACHIN KASHINATH CHOUDHARY 1, SAI SANKET APARTMENT, GANPATI MANDIR, LOK MANYA NAGAR PADA 4, THANE, Thane, Maharashtra - 400606. India YEOUR GAON, NEAR PANCHAYAT TAKI, PATLIPADA, THANE, Thane, Maharashtra - 400606. India 1332903 NPA 29-05-2022
Flat No. 104, on the 1st Floor, admeasuring area 614 sq.ft. built up, in the Complex Known as Seven Garden Complex in the building Known Marigold as constructed on land bearing Survey No. 76/P/2, 76/P/3 and 76/P/4, being lying situated at Vil lage-

Purna Tal. Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane, and Within the limits of Gram Panchayat Purna and Registration District Thane and Sub-Registration Bhiwandi.  Schedule of Flat East - Flat No. 103 West - Staircase North - Passage South - Open Space
RANJANA SATISH PANSARE

522 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu K Kanakaraj K BOOPATHY D NO 4/201, RAJA STREET, MAKKINANCOMBAI, SATHYAMANGALAM TK, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638454. India D NO 13, APPUCHI STREET, KASIPALAYAM, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM TK, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638454. India 3198781 NPA 29-07-2022

Erode District, Gobichettipalayam Registration District, Sathyamangalam Sub Registration District, Sathyamangalam Taluk, Makkinangkombai vil lage, Arasur, Urkadu Natham No.2/3, Now New Natham No.215/2, in House Patta No.406 entire extent 

Bounded on the South by A.R.Venkadachalam House,  West by north South Street, North by east west way,  East by North south way now M.L.Nadaraj House. In this east west 32 feet on both sides, north south 64 feet on both sides to an extent of 2048 sq.ft 

= 190 sq.mt P.Ac.0.04.70 of land and right way as per document.

K KANAKARAJ

523 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu K Kanakaraj K BOOPATHY D NO 4/201, RAJA STREET, MAKKINANCOMBAI, SATHYAMANGALAM TK, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638454. India D NO 13, APPUCHI STREET, KASIPALAYAM, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM TK, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638454. India 1170019 NPA 29-07-2022

Erode District, Gobichettipalayam Registration District, Sathyamangalam Sub Registration District, Sathyamangalam Taluk, Makkinangkombai vil lage, Arasur, Urkadu Natham No.2/3, Now New Natham No.215/2, in House Patta No.406 entire extent 

Bounded on the South by A.R.Venkadachalam House,  West by north South Street, North by east west way,  East by North south way now M.L.Nadaraj House. In this east west 32 feet on both sides, north south 64 feet on both sides to an extent of 2048 sq.ft 

= 190 sq.mt P.Ac.0.04.70 of land and right way as per document.

K KANAKARAJ

524 Jamnagar Gujarat Mithun Raichura RASIKLAL NAINUJI FLAT NO.302, 3RD FLOOR,, UPASHNA APARTMENT,, NR.NANDANVAN SOCIETY,, RANJIT SAGAR ROAD,, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361005. India ROOM-275,, NR.POLICE CHOWKI,, KHODIYAR COLONY,, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361006. India 1569048 NPA 30-05-2019

In the District of Jamnagar, On Ranjit Sagar Road, Near Sadhna Colony, Land bearing R. S. No. 1421 Paiki, admeasuring acre 5-00 guntha Collector, Jamnagar have converted into non-agriculture land. Area known as Nandanvan Society.Thereafter, 

Development Permission obtained from Jamnagar Municipal Corporation to construct multi-storied residential cum commercial building over Plot No. 8 Paiki Part - 2. A building plan was also approved by Jamnagar Municipal Corporation.Thereafter, 

multi storied building called ?Upasna Apartment? constructed over Plot No. 8 Paiki Part - 2 as per Development Permission obtained from Jamnagar Municipal Corporation. Flat No. 302, Built-Up Admeasuring 37.75 Sq. Mtrs., Super Built-Up Admeasuring 

91.97 Sq. Mtrs. on Third Floor of ?Upashna Appartment? built up on the land of Plot No. 8 Paiki Part - 2 of non-agriculture residential land of R. S. No. 1421, mutated by C. S. No. 209 in Sheet No. 508, Ward No. 13, situated  On Ranjit Sagar Road, Near 

Sadhna Colony, within the limits of Jamnagar Municipal Corporation in the City of Jamnagar  Bounded As Under  On North By : Road On South By : Common Stair, Common Passage, O. T. S., Lift thereafter Flat No. 301 On East By : Plot No. 8 Paiki Part 

- 3 On West By : Plot No. 8 Paiki Part ? 1

MITHUN RAICHURA

525 Jamnagar Gujarat Mithun Raichura RASIKLAL NAINUJI FLAT NO.302, 3RD FLOOR,, UPASHNA APARTMENT,, NR.NANDANVAN SOCIETY,, RANJIT SAGAR ROAD,, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361005. India ROOM-275,, NR.POLICE CHOWKI,, KHODIYAR COLONY,, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361006. India 1569048 NPA 30-05-2019

In the District of Jamnagar, On Ranjit Sagar Road, Near Sadhna Colony, Land bearing R. S. No. 1421 Paiki, admeasuring acre 5-00 guntha Collector, Jamnagar have converted into non-agriculture land. Area known as Nandanvan Society.Thereafter, 

Development Permission obtained from Jamnagar Municipal Corporation to construct multi-storied residential cum commercial building over Plot No. 8 Paiki Part - 2. A building plan was also approved by Jamnagar Municipal Corporation.Thereafter, 

multi storied building called Upasna Apartment constructed over Plot No. 8 Paiki Part - 2 as per Development Permission obtained from Jamnagar Municipal Corporation. Flat No. 402, Built-Up Admeasuring 37.75 Sq. Mtrs., Super Built-Up Admeasuring 

91.97 Sq. Mtrs. on Fourth Floor of ?Upashna Appartment? built up on the land of Plot No. 8 Paiki Part - 2 of non-agriculture residential land of R. S. No. 1421, mutated by C. S. No. 209 in Sheet No. 508, Ward No. 13, situated  On Ranjit Sagar Road, Near 

Sadhna Colony, within the limits of Jamnagar Municipal Corporation in the City of Jamnagar  Bounded As Under  On North By : Road On South By : Common Stair, Common Passage, O. T. S., Lift thereafter Flat No. 401 On East By : Plot No. 8 Paiki Part 

- 3 On West By : Plot No. 8 Paiki Part ? 1

MITHUN RAICHURA

526 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Mallika R MANIKANDAN S No.3/521, , Gandhi Nagar, Ranjankudi, Veppanthattai, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 3/339, KALIYAMMANKOVIL STREET, RANJANKUDI, THEVAIYUR, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 1731990 NPA 30-01-2022

Perambalur District, Ariyalur Registration District, Valikandapuram Sub-Registration District, Veppanthattai Taluk, in Thevaiyur (South)Village Limits, in Ranjankudi Vil lage. First item Comprised in Natham UDR Survey No.41 (Old Natham Survey No.412) 

As per Natham Nilavari Thitta Survey No.396/29=00050sq.mtr) and covered under Patta No.1010, within the following four boundaries:-  East of  : North South Street North of  : The 2nd item vacant Plot originally owned by      Manikandan South of  : 

Kolanji Vahayara House West of  : Pitchamuthu Vahayara Vacant Plot. Within this East West measuring on the North 10.4mtr. (34feet); on the South 10.6mtr.(34¾feet); North South measuring on both sides 4.8metre (15¾feet), thus having a total extent of 

50.4sq.mtr. Vacant Plot (541.41sq.feet)  Second item In the above Natham Survey Number, comprised in Natham Nilavari Thitta Survey No.396/16 in a total extent of 0.4845sq.mtr., and subdivided as 396/30 to an extent of 00045sq.mtr., covered under 

Patta No.1011, within the following four boundaries:-  East of  : North South Street North of  : Kumar Poosari house West of  : Vacant Natham South of  : the above said 1st item vacant plot.  Within this East West measuring on the North 10.6mtr. (34 ¾ 

feet); on the South 10.8mtr.(35½ feet); North South measuring on both sides 4.2metre (13¾feet), thus having a total extent of 45sq.mtr. Vacant Plot (483sq.feet) Thus the 1st and 2nd item totally measuring 95.4sq.mtr., equivalent to 1024.41sq.ft.

Mallika R

527 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Vijayalakshmi S Muthaiya C 16, , Chettiyar street, Ranjankudi, perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 283, Veppanthattai, Vinayagar koil street, Ranjankudi, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 413012 NPA 30-11-2021

All the piece of Land and Building situated in Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur Regn.St, In valikandapuram sub registration dt, In veppanthattai taluk, in Thevaiyur South vil lage, ayan punjai old S.F.no.420/3, out of Acre 1.06 cents, as per UDR S.F.no.49/3, 

Hec.0.51.0 Ares in which as per present sub division S.F.No.49/3B, Hec.0.03.0 Ares, Out of Acre 0.08 cents in which an extent of Acre 0.04 cents ( Admeasuring an extent of 1744 Sq.Ft vacant site = 162.08 Sq.m ) and the constructed RCC building in it, 

with all its Doors, Windows, Fittings, Electricity service connection etc. having the following Boundaries : South of : East West Common Pathway East of : Areef Site North of : Vaiyapuri Site West of : Gulam Kadhar Site

Vijayalakshmi S

528 Hassan Karnatakka Musaddiq Pasha KHALID AHAMED KHAN WARD NO 12, , MUSLIM BIOCK, ARAKALAGUD, Hassan, Karnataka - 573102. India #85, TIPPU NAGAR MAIN ROAD, HASSAN, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573201. India 1975307 NPA 30-11-2021
All the piece and parcel of the Property ID  No 29-2-512-13,  Door No 13,Ward No 29, Kathar No 1362/69, SAS No 552,   EW- 9.144018 Mtr and  NS-12.192024 Mtr Total 110.8276 Sq Mtr. Wherin  RCC Building constriucted  at 95.87586 Sq Mtr  situated 

at Hunasinakere extention  Hassan Within the limits of  Hassan city municipality and Bounded as follows: East    : Site No 4 West   : Site No 2 North  : Road South  : SiteNo 18
MUSADDIQ PASHA

529 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rajesh Kumar Rout SANGRAM MOHANTY AT-CHAHAPADA, MAHANGA, SALEPUR, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754206. India AT-OSANGA, MAHANGA, SALEPUR, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754206. India 1028765 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-MAHANGA,MOUZA-CHAHAPADA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-481/71,PLOT NO-1037.AREA AC 0.078 DECIMALS.KISAM-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-GOPINATH ROUT,SOUTH-CANAL ROAD,EAST-VACANT 

LAND,WEST-VACANT LAND.
DEBENDRA ROUT

530 Jamnagar Gujarat Anilbhai Dudharejiya TUSHARBHAI MAKADIYA PLOT NO.42 PAIKI WEST SIDE OF PLOT NO.42,, LAXMI PARK,, LALPUR,, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361170. India B/H NEW HAVELI,, , LALPUR,, JAMNAGAR, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361170. India 532468 NPA 01-05-2022

In Jamnagar District at Tal and vil lage Lalpur Originally an agricultural land bearing R.S.No. 107/1, admeasuring Acar 5-15 Guntha. have converted in to non agriculture land and as per layout plan this land divided into different residential plots. by the 

order of District Panchyat, - Jamnagar.Out of these plots, plot no. 42 paiki west side of plot no. 42 admeasuring 48.60 Sq.Mtrs.   Bounded As Under North   -  Plot no. 41 is situated.  South   -  6.00 Mtrs wide road is situated. East   - Plot no. 42 paiki  is 

situated. West    - Plot no. 43 is situated.

ANILBHAI DUDHAREJIYA

531 Trivandrum Kerala Sujith M S SUNIL LAL P M S BHAVAN, , PONVILA, AYIRA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695505. India LAL BHAVAN, PUTHUVAL POTTA, KANTHALLOOR, PLAMOOTTUKADA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695122. India 2528249 NPA 29-02-2020
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised of 02.40 Ares in Re Sy No.647/28, 0.35 Ares in Re Sy No.647/6 and 0.60 Ares in Re Sy No.647/18 totall ing to 03.35 Ares of Chenkal Vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District. Boundaries (as per 

sketch): East     :  Road North  :  Property of Maniyan West  :  Property of Sathyanesan South :  Property of Sathyanesan
SUJITH M S

532 Cuttack Orissa Mohammad Sahabuddin - C/O GARIB KHAN, NEAR SETTLEMENT OFFICE, AT- JOBRA ROAD, CHARGHARIA COLLEGE SQUARE, Cuttack, Odisha - 753003. India - 909937 NPA 28-09-2022
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: SALEPUR, Mouza: GUNJARPUR, Record of Right No: 747/565, Plot No: 1994/2647, AREA: Ac0.030decimals, Actual purchased Area Ac0.030decimals, Kisam of the land is Homestead. Bounded By:- North  : Sajid Bibi South  : 

Vendor East  : Plot No-1992 West  : Road
AFASANA BEGAM

533 Kollam Kerala Mukesh M PARVATHI MADHUSOODANAN J KANICHERIL KIZHAKKATHIL, MUKUNDAPURAM P.O., CHAVARA, PUTHUKKADUKARA, Kollam, Kerala - 691012. India WEST POLICE QUARTERS NO.-D7, KAIKULANGARA NORTH, AMMACHIVEEDU, THIRUMULLAVARAM P.O., Kollam, Kerala - 691012. India 1673357 NPA 29-08-2022

03.23 ares [ 08.00 cents ] of property comprised in Re Sy No.354/8 ,of block No. 20, [ Old Sy No. 9162 ] of Chavara vil lage, of Karunagappally Taluk attached with house therein.   BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE  

North                               :              Road South                               :              Road East                                  :              Road West                                :              Property of Arifabeevi and Abdulsalam  BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE 

DEED No. 2065/17  North                               :              Way South                               :              Property of Thankamani East                                  :              Road West                                :              Property of Abdul salam

MUKESH M

534 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Malarkodi B Chandrasekaran R No.35/1, , North Car Street, Sirkazhi, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609110. India No.33/2, Thiruvallur Street, Thenpathi, Sirkazhi, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609111. India 3403563 NPA 01-04-2019
Mayiladuthurai Registration District, Sirkazhi Sub Registration District, Sirkazhi Town Limits in North Car Street, R.S.No.405/24, South to North 41 ft., East to West 47 ½ ft., in southern side 49 ½ ft., in nothern side, total extent 1988.5 or 1990 sq.ft., manai 

and a RCC Roof house building thereon including electric service connection and deposit, etc., Door No.35/1.  Boundaries: -  South of Shyamala Anni Property North of Shyamala Anni Property East   of 13 ft., Common Pathway West of Raja Complex
Malarkodi B

535 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu P Mohankumar K KALIAPPAN D NO 15D, CHERAN NAGAR, MODACHUR, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM TK, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638476. India D NO 15/184, MODACHUR, SEETHALAKSHMIPURAM 4TH STREET, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM TK, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638476. India 2822216 NPA 31-03-2023

Erode District, Gobi Registration District, Gobi No.II Ioint Sub Registration District,  Gobi Taluk, Kalingiyam Village, old S.F.Nos.36, 37, 38, 39 and 42 and Patta Nos.1357 and 2 in new R.S.No.365/1, Punjai Hec.1.95.5 and new R.S.No.365/2, Punjai 

Hec.4.34.0 and as per sub division new R.S.No.365/2A, Punjai Hec.3.61.0 and new R S.No.360/5, Punjai Hec.0.01.5 totaling Punjai Hec.5.58.0 (or) 13.79 acre of land in this 9.73 acre of land have been divided into house sites and laid roads etc after 

obtained an approval from The Deputy Director of Town Planning, Salem under approval No.17/2012 and calling as "Sakthi Garden", in this the schedule property in site No.29, is bounded by:-   East of site No.27  West of North-South 40 feet width layout 

road  North of East-West 30 feet width layout road  South of site No.28   Admeasuring:-  East-West on both sides 60 feet  North-South on both sides 40 feet  Within the said measurements an extent of 2400 sq.ft., in this South-East corner for road splay 12 

1/2  sq.ft., and remaining extent of 2387.5 sq.ft., (or) 221.80 Sq.mtr., of vacant site with new house building to be constructed thereon and rights to use the common roads etc., The old survey numbers of the schedule property are 36 to 39 and 42

K PALANISWAMY

536 Surat Gujarat Rekha Vijay Ninave RAMESH GANGARAM PATIL PLOT NO 117, MARUTI NAGAR, NR HANUMAN MANDIR, LIMBAYAT SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India PLOT NO 133, AARADHANA PALACE-1, JOLWA, PALSANA SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394915. India 918630 NPA 30-07-2021
All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No.148 (as per K.J.P. Block No.29/148 admeasuring 40.15 Sq.mtr.) admeasuring about 48 sq.yard of  Aaradhna Palace situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No.25/1 i.e. Block No.29 of Vil lage 

Jolwa Taluka  Palsana District Surat.  The Plot is bounded as follows : North  : Adj. Plot No.149 South  : Adj. Plot No.147 East  : Adj. Plot No.133 West  : Adj. Internal Road of Society
VIJAY N NINAVE

537 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Kanchana V Rajaram M Door No.133, , Mela Theru, Kiliyanur, Orathur Post, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608201. India Door No.284A, , West Street, Sakkangudi Post, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608201. India 528907 NPA 29-01-2023
Chidambaram Registration District, Sethiothope Sub Registration District, Chidambaram Taluk, kil iyanur Village, in Natham R S No.46/2A Part, New R S No.46/2A2, 0.0249 Sq.m = 2700 sq.ft. Vacant Site, of Patta No.323; measuring East to West 60 feet  

South to North 45 feet  Boundaries: On the North of : Remaining Property of Santhosh Kumaar On the South of : Main Road On the East of : Rajalakshmi Property On the West of : Ayyadurai Property
Kanchana V

538 Adayar Tamil Nadu Nirmala V Krishnamurthy S No.1419, , B Type,TNHB Colony,70th Lane, Velacheri, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600042. India No.H8/11, , Kotturpuram, Kotturpuram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600085. India 866358 NPA 29-07-2022

All the piece and Parcel of land with building measuring 429 Sq.ft with building thereon, bearing plot No.1419, Situated in TNHB Velachery EWS (B), Comprised in S No.123 Part of Velachery Village, Mambalam - Guindy Taluk, Chennai District, and 

bounded on the:  North by   : Plot No.1418 South by  : Plot No.1420 East    by : Plot No.1414 and Plot No.1415 West by : 12 Feet Wide Road  Measuring:  East to West on the Northern Side       : 33 Feet East to West on the Southern Side      : 33 Feet 

North to South on the Eastern Side     : 13 Feet North to South on the Western Side   : 13 Feet  Situte within the Sub Registration District of Velachery and  Regsitration District of South Chennai

Nirmala V

539 Pimpri Maharastra Dhanaji Hanumant More Santosh Shivaji Shinde H No 1857/7/7/G/2, Nr Datta Mandir, Hanuman Nagar, New Tadali, Kanatghar, Bhiwandi, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra - 421302. India Sr No 130 Dandekar Pool, Sinhagad Road, Nr Om Provision Store, S P College, Pune, Maharashtra - 411030. India 1513341 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 12 on the Second Floor admeasuring carpet area 407 Sq. Ft. i.e. 529 Sq. Ft. built up area in the Building known as "Vaishnavi", constructed on the land bearing Milkat No. 195 (Old 

Grampanchayat No. 89) admeasuring area 45' x 28' i.e. 1260 Sq. Ft. and 84' x 48' i.e. 4032 Sq. Ft. total admeasuring area 5292 Sq. Ft. and Milkat No. 196 (Old Grampanchayat No. 90) admeasuring area 1732.36 Sq. Ft. i.e. 161 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 1.61 R and 

both totally admeasuring 7024.36 Sq. Ft. situated at Vil lage Gorhe Bk., Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and in the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli, Dist.- Pune and the said land and flat is bounded as under:  Milkat 

No. 195  On or towards East:  By Govt. Road On or towards South: By Property of Markand Bhaguji and Babu Bala Khirid On or towards West: By 6.00M Wide Road On or towards North: By Property of Babu Bala Khirid  Milkat No. 196  On or towards East: 

By Adjacent Road On or towards South: By Adjacent Road On or towards West: By Property No. 195 On or towards North: By Property No. 195  Flat Boundaries:  On or towards East: Open space On or towards South: Open space, passage and Flat No. 13 

On or towards West: Flat No. 1 and 13 and open space On or towards North: Flat No. 3 and open space

Dhanaji Hanumant More

540 Wagholi Maharastra Varsha Ajay Mohite Shilpa Atul Zanjale FLAT NO 4 DATTA NAGAR, Waswand Building, AMBEGAON BK, B/H AAROAH KARYALAYA, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India Sr No 08 House No 6 Flat No 03, Sarva Pratham Building, Near Utkarsha School, Ambegaon Bk Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India 1574056 NPA 01-03-2021

Description of flat all that piece and parcel of flat Bearing No 203 adm about 440.74 sq.fts i.e 40.96 sq mtrs carpet i.e 595 sq fts i.e 55.29 sq mtrs salable  on SECOND floor, in the scheme konown as ASHIRWAD RESIDENCY constructed on land bearing 

S.No 44 Hissa  No 4 tatally adm about 00H 97 Ares out of that adm about 00 H  04.5 ares situated at undari pune which is within the limit of grampanchayat of undari, pune, zil lha parishad of pune, Taluka panchayat samiti of haveli and sub registration 

district pune, taluka haveli district pune Bounderies OF FLAT On Or towards EAST: Flat no 205 On Or towards WEST: Road On Or towards NORTH: Flat no 204 On Or towards SOUTH: Flat no 202

VARSHA AJAY MOHITE

541 Ahmedabad Gujarat Dahyabhai Mayatra - 734, RAGHUNATHPURANI PITH, POST OFFICE NI SAME, JAMALPUR, BEHRAMPURA, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380022. India - 472659 NPA 28-09-2023

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Flat No. 48, admeasuring plot area of SOSq.Yardsand construction area of 42Sq.Yards, together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as "Shivnagar-Vejalpur 

CO.Op. Hsg.Society Ltd" lying, being and situate on the land of Survey No.534, T.P.Scheme NO.1, F.P. No. 43 situate at Moje Vejalpur Taluka CITYin the Registration Sub-District AHMEDABAD-4(Paldi) and District of AHMEDABAD. Bounded by Four 

Side as Mentioned Below: East : Flat of Ishvarbhai Mohanbhai. West: Society Road. North: Flat No 29. South: Common Plot.

LAXMIBEN DAHYABHAI PARMAR

542 Hyderabad Telangana K Navanitha SIKHA NARESH 2-3-74/166/A/B, SATYA NAGAR COLONY, UPPAL, PEERZADIGUDA, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500039. India HNO 2-4-26, GANDHI NAGAR, UPPAL, UPPAL, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500039. India 1711364 NPA 30-06-2019
All that the Demolished House No.2-3-74/166/A/B on Plot No. 166 Part in Survey Nos.673/1, 674, 675/A, 675/AA, 679/1 and 679/2, admeasuring:200 Sq. Yards, situated at Block No.3 Satya Nagar Colony, Uppal Kalan (V), Uppal Mandal, Ranga Reddy 

District and bounded by:  NORTH  :  Plot No. 167 Part SOUTH   : Plot No. 166 Part EAST      :  40' Wide Road WEST     :   Plot No. 169
K NAVANITHA

543 Hyderabad Telangana K Navanitha SIKHA NARESH 2-3-74/166/A/B, SATYA NAGAR COLONY, UPPAL, PEERZADIGUDA, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500039. India HNO 2-4-26, GANDHI NAGAR, UPPAL, UPPAL, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500039. India 948783 NPA 30-06-2019
All that the Demolished House No.2-3-74/166/A/B on Plot No. 166 Part in Survey Nos.673/1, 674, 675/A, 675/AA, 679/1 and 679/2, admeasuring:200 Sq. Yards, situated at Block No.3 Satya Nagar Colony, Uppal Kalan (V), Uppal Mandal, Ranga Reddy 

District and bounded by:  NORTH  :  Plot No. 167 Part SOUTH   : Plot No. 166 Part EAST      :  40' Wide Road WEST     :   Plot No. 169
K NAVANITHA

544 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Suriyabalan J Gokulakrishnan M 6/6 MiddleStreet, Chinna Colony, Serakuppam, Vadalur, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607303. India 10/1 Naidu Street, Arangamangalam, Aduragaram, Kurinjipadi, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607302. India 746647 NPA 29-12-2022

In Cuddalore Registration District, Vadalur Sub Registration District, within vadalur panchayat Limits, in serakuppam Village, New R S No.262, Natham Survey No.329/2B-00156 Sqm. Manai and a RCC roof House Built Thereon with Extent East to West 

15' South to North 30' total 450 Sq.ft - 41.82 Sqm, including Electric Service Connection and Deposit with S.C.No.481, Comprised in Old R S No.397/2 Boundaries : East by M Sellaperumal Manai                        West by M.Subramanian Manai                        

North by Kuttai                        South by Cement Road

Suriyabalan J

545 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Anitha E MURUGESHAN S A D NO : 383/234, KOVAI MAIN ROAD, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM, NAMBIYUR  ERODE, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 638458. India NO 30/59, SANARPATHI, VINNAPPALLI, SATHYAMANGALAM, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638402. India 2377878 NPA 29-07-2022

In Gobi Registration District, Puliyampatti Sub Registration District, Erode District, Sathyamangalam Taluk, Bhavanishakar Town Panchayat, Vinnapalli Vil lage, (Old S.F.No-330-A,B)  The lands measuring 0.96 1/2 acres in S.F.No.177/3 The lands 

measuring 0.86 1/2 acres in S.F.No.177/4 The lands measuring 2.70 1/2 acres in S.F.No.190/1 The lands measuring 1.04 acres in S.F.No.190/2 The lands measuring 0.91 1/2 acres in S.F.No.190/3 The lands measuring 0.97 1/2 acres in S.F.No.190/4 The 

lands measuring 3.22 1/2 acres in S.F.No.190/5  Totally admeasuring an extent of 9.71 1/2 acres of the land has been converted into layout and named as" Dhanalakshmi Nagar" which is also approved by Assistant Director of Town Planning Authority as 

per a approval No- Ma Va/Ma (Che) No-92/2011 and as per a resolution no-92/2011 dated 04.07.2011 passed by Vinnapalli Panchayat in this Site No-107 having the following boundaries and measurements:  East of - Site No-115 West of - 23 Feet Wide 

North-South Layout Road South of - Site No-108 North of - Site No-106   In this Middle :  East-West on the both sides - 60 feet North-South on the both sides - 30 feet  Totally admeasuring an extent of 1800 Sq.ft or 167.22 Sq.mt of land and all other 

appurtenances thereto including the right of access thereto.  The above House Site is Situated in S.F.No.190/2.

ANITHA E

546 Coonoor Tamil Nadu Sathishkumar A SIVANANDHAN R DOOR NO.8/37C2, KETTI POST, COONOOR, THE NILGIRIS, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643215. India DOOR NO.144/W1, NORTH STREET, KAATTUNAIKKAN PATTI, THENI, Theni, Tamil Nadu - 625534. India 1628689 NPA 30-11-2019

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Registration District   : Dharmapuri  Registration Sub-Dist.  : Palakkode Taluk     : Palakkode Town/Village    : Palakkode   S.F.No.    : 942/2G2B  Extent   : a piece of vacant land, an extent of 660 Sq.ft.   situated on the,     

BOUNDARIES   South of property belongs to Venkatachalam;  North of properties belong to Mathu, Muthu, Rajamanickam,  Chinnavan and Subramani?s land;  East of 10 feet Road; and  West of the properties belong minority people   to the extent of 

660 Sq.ft. [or] 61.31 Sq. Mtrs. together with usual way of access through the roads and other rights and things appurtenant to the same within the limits of Palakkode Panchayat Union, Old Ward 8, New Ward 11, situated at Pudupattaniyar Street.

SATHISHKUMAR A

547 Kollam Kerala Anil Kumar S SASIDHARAN M SREEJU BHAVAN, MAYYANAD, MAYYANAD, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691303. India KAILASAM, MURUNTHAL B, PERINAD P.O., THRIKKADAVOOR, Kollam, Kerala - 691601. India 2291621 NPA 29-08-2022

01.63 + 00.39 = 02.02 ares [ 05.00 cents] of property in order to comprised in Re Sy Nos. 198/3/6, 198/4/10 ,of block No. 26,  [ Old Sy Nos. 10024, 10025, 10026,10027,10028] of Mayyanadu vil lage, of Kollam Taluk.  BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY 

AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE  North                     :               Property of Jaseena and Laser South                     :               Property of Binsha East                        :               Way West                      :               Property of Harilal and others.  BOUNDARIES 

OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED  North                     :              Property of Jaseena lal South                     :              Property of Binsha East                        :              Way West                      :              Property of Harilal

ANIL KUMAR S

548 Ranchi Jharkhand Rayavarpu Rohini R JANAKI 1, RANCHI GPO, TAPOWAN GALI, KOKAR, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834001. India 1-11-112/109, SHYAM LAL BUILDING, NEAR RBI QUARTERS, BEGUMPET, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500016. India 1891204 NPA 29-06-2022
Vill/Mauza   :- Kokar  P.S.   :- Sadar P.S No.  :- 196 Khata No.  :- 246 Plot No.  :- 851, 853 Dist.   :-  Ranchi  Schedule of Property : (For Rayavarpu Rohini) North   :- Flat no. 201/B. South   :- Set Back of the Building. East   :- Lobby and Stair. West   :-       

Set Back of the Building.
RAYAVARPU ROHINI

549 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Bences C Subala Rani A D.No.23-103/1, Moontam Pila Vilai, Viricode, Marthandam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629165. India D.No.23/51, Moontram Pila Vilai, Viricode, Nilakuri, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629165. India 2672329 NPA 28-02-2023
All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari Dist and Reg.Dist, Palliyadi Sub.Reg.Dist, Vilavancode Taluk, Unnamalaikadai ( Formerly Nattalam ) Village, Re.Sy.No.586/10, old.Sy.No.1794, Total Extent of 6.744 cents.  

Boundaries:  North : Property belonging to Paulas.  East : Property belonging to Daniel and Others. South : Panchayath Road. West : Proeprty belonging to Natchatram.
Ruby Stella A

550 Trivandrum Kerala Selvaraj Y - SABU BHAVAN, CHERUPATHAYAKUNNU, PUNALAL, PERUMKULAM, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695575. India - 402519 NPA 30-08-2019
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.608/21-6, Block No.39 of Perumkulam Village, Nedumangad Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01.62 Ares. Boundaries (as per sketch): East    :  Property of Samardas North :  Road 

West :  Property of Salini South:  Property of Jincy
SELVARAJ Y

551 Coonoor Tamil Nadu Murugesh S RAVI P DOOR NO.213, REILY COMPOUND, COONOOR, THE NILGIRIS, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643101. India DOOR NO.65, MUTHALAMMAN PETTAI STREET, OTTUPATTARAI, COONOOR, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643105. India 3422445 NPA 29-05-2022

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Registration District  : Nilgiris Registration Sub-Dist.  : Coonoor  Taluk    : Coonoor  Vil lage    : Coonoor Rural  Locality    : Carolina New Colony R.S No.    : 110/3 New R.S.No.   : 138/6A1 Part Extent : a piece of land an 

extent of Ac.0.02cents. and House building thereon, situated on the,  BOUNDARIES   North   Common Footpath  South  Road  East   Property belonging to Mr.Palanisamy in R.S.No.138/6A1  West   Panchayat T.V.Room in R.S.No.138/6A1Part  together 

with usual way of access through the roads and other rights and things appurtenant to the same within the limits of Coonoor Town Panchayat.  D.Nos.5/390A, 5/390A1 and 5/390A2 Assessment Nos. : 4078, 4213 and 4214

MURUGESH S

552 Kolkata West Bengal Arpan Fouzdar - 26, , KALI BISWAS ROAD, KANCHRAPARA, BIZPUR, West Bengal - 743145. India - 2251784 NPA 30-08-2019

All that flat being No.E on the first floor North East side measuring about 950 sft super built up area built and constructed at ur upon the plot of land measuring about 9 decimals be the same a little more or less comprised  in Mouza-Ariadaha 

Kamarhati,J.L.No.1,R.S.No.12,Touzi No.173 appertaining toZamindari Khatian No.1125,Khatian No.1226 under R.S.Dag Nos.3748 and 3756 being Holding No.179/8 lying and situated at Municipal Premises No.7,Old Nimta Road,P.S.Belgharia Ward 

No.23 within the local l imits of Kamarhati Municipality,District 24 Parganas (North )which is butted and bounded as :On the North :By Municipal Road ,On the South :By land of Sri Narayan Das ,On th East : By land of Sri Chittara njan Chattopadhyay and 

others :On the West : By 6 ft wide Road

ARPAN FOUZDAR

553 Aurangabad Maharastra Rushindar R Lahane CHETAN HIRALAL SHARMA c/o macchindra lahane plot no 21, survey no 185/1/a, rameshwar nagar, harsool, aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India FLAT NO 25, NIRALA BAZZAR, NEAR MARIYA, NEAR HOSPITAL NAGAR, AURANGABAD, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India 1004336 NPA 30-08-2021

Schedule I All that part, piece and parcel of Flat No.6, admg. 45.19 sq.mtr, on first floor, in Swaraj Sankul Building No.B Gut No.145,jagdale Nagar, Mauje Satara, Tq.Dist.Aurangabad bounded as under:  East :-Gut No. 145/part  West:-Staircase And 

Lobby South- Flat No.07 North- Gut No. 145/part  Schedule II All part piece and parcel of 'Swaraj Sankul, plot No.2 and 3, admg. 499.25 sq.mtr, Jagdale Nagar, Gut No.145, Satara, Aurangabad bounded as under:  East - Gut No.145/part, and 6.00 mtr 

Road West -- 6.00 mtr Road South- Plot No.01 and land  Gut No. 145/part North -  Gut No.145/part

RUSHINDAR R LAHANE

554 Wagholi Maharastra Umesh Arun Nangare Pritam Rajendra Ombase Miami B 01 Flat No 103 vadgaon Khurd, Behind Lokmat Press Near Rajyog Soc, Dhayri Vadgaon Khurd, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India 378 Shukrawad peth angre wada, Shivaji Road Near Phadgate Police Chowki, Shukrawar Peth, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411002. India 3042954 NPA 30-10-2018

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the Property Bearing No Surve No 23-02 Administering are 00 H 05 Ara lying and situated at Vil lage Narhe Taluka haveli Dist Pune and within the jurisdiction of the Zil la parishad 

pune and the Panchayat Samiti Haveli and The Sub Registrar Office Haveli No 01 to 26 Which is bounded as Under.  On Or Towards East - By Property Of Bhinde and Nawale   On Or Towards South -  By 20 Feet Road  On Or Towards West - By Property 

Nawale  On Or Towards North - By Property Of Mr Chavan  SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF FLAT  All that piece and parcal Of Flat No 19 and 20 On Forth Floor, C Wing Built Up Area Adm. 654 and 654 Sq Ft. Built Up (Approximately), Situated in The 

Building Known as SHIVTHIRTH APARTMENT Constructed on the Property Mention In Schedule I Above. and Bounded as under.  Bounders of Flat No 19   On Or Towards East - By Open Space    On Or Towards South -  By Open Space  On Or Towards 

West - By  Flat No 20  On Or Towards North - By Passage and Lift   Bounders of Flat No 20   On Or Towards East - By Flat No 19    On Or Towards South -  By Open Space   On Or Towards West - By  Open Space  On Or Towards North - By Staircase and 

Passage.

Umesh Arun Nangare

555 Surat Gujarat Pawan Kumar Ranwa BANVARI LAL SUKHDEVA LAL 10, ASHTAVINAYAK METRO CITY, KARANJ MANGROL, NR KARANJ TOLL NAKA, Surat, Gujarat - 394530. India FLAT NO 9, K K COMPLEX, P P ROW HOUSE, KARANJ MANDAVI SURAT, Surat, Gujarat - 394110. India 1590317 NPA 02-05-2019
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 10 admeasuring about 71.14 sq.mtr. of  ASHTVINAYAK METRO CITY situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 218/1 i.e Old Block No. 112/10  i.e (New Survey Block No. 389 admeasuring 

about 71 sq.mts) of Vil lage Lindiad Taluka Mangrol District Surat.  The said plot is bounded as follows :- East         : Plot No.11. West : Block No. 113.   North : Road. South   : Plot No. 28
PAWAN KUMAR RANWA

556 Durgapur West Bengal Swapan Bouri - BHAGRAM, SALANPUR, BURDWAN, BURDWAN, Burdwan (Bardhaman), West Bengal - 713357. India - 1962086 NPA 29-02-2020

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 3 Katha or 5 Decimal more or less under Mouza- Ikhra, J.L.NO- 38, comprising in R.S Plot and New LR Plot No-1679/2266, Old Khatian No- 411, New LR Khatian No of the intending Seller- 1471, 

Classification- Baid, lying and situated at Asansol Municipal Corporation, P.S-Jamuria, Sub-Division-Asansol, District- Paschim Bardhaman under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R-Raniganj, which is butted and bounded by : BOUNDARIES: As per Deed vide 

no- 1732/04 ON THE NORTH: Land of Sri Shankar Chowdhury. ON THE SOUTH: Road ON THE EAST:   Vil lage Road   ON THE WEST:   Land of Haradhan Bouri

SWAPAN BOURI

557 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Anjalai D MANIKANDAN S No.124, , Kaliyamman Kovil Street, Ranjankudi, Thevaiyur, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 3/339, KALIYAMMANKOVIL STREET, RANJANKUDI, THEVAIYUR, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 1334855 NPA 28-02-2022

In Perambalur Dt, In  Ariyalur  Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram   Sub Regn. Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk,  Thevaiyur South,  Ranjankudi  Vil lage,  Natham Old  S.F.No.412,  UDR Natham S.F.No.41,   An extent of East West Northern side 17 feet ( 5.2 Meters ) , 

Southern side 16  ½   feet ( 5.0 meters ) , North South Eastern side 69 feet ( 21.0 Square meters )  Western side 69 ½  feet ( 21.2 Square meters ) ,  admeasuring an extent of 1160 Square feet ( 107.61 Square meters )  vacant site and the proposed 

construction of  RCC  Roofed house building  in it,  with a its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries: South of : East West street,  West of : Natarajan House,  North of : Subramanian Poosari Hosue, 

East of  : Selvaraj House and Karuppaiya House. The above property now situated in Ranjankudi Vil lage New Natham S.F.No.396/23, 00107 Square meters stands in the name of  Anjalai  in Patta no.1005.

Anjalai D

558 Salem Tamil Nadu Raja K M Manickam 4/329-2 A Block, , Om Sakthi Nagar, Boominaickenpatty, Salem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636304. India 152/4, Narasothipatty, KAS Poonga Nagar, 5 Roads, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636004. India 1264031 NPA 29-10-2022

Salem  West Registration District, omalur sub Registration District, Omalur Taluk, Pagalpatti vil lage, S.No.247/3C, Punja.Hec.0.11.5; Patta no. 2068, S. No. 247/3D, Punja.Hec.0.12.0, Asst Rs,0.65 and other lands in various survey numbers were clubbed 

together and divided into House Plots and the lay out Named as OM Sakthi Nagar and the same approved by Pagalpatti vil lage panchayat and i this Housef Plot A Group Plot No.169 measuring East West 30' on the North and 30' On the South; North 

South 40' On the East and 40' On the West, total extent 1200Sq.ft situate within the following boundaries;  On the North of Plot No. 164, On the South of East West road, On the West of Plot No.168, On the East of Plot No.170.  The above mentioned 

property is situated within the Pagalpatti panchyat Omalur Union limit has got all mamool and easementary rights.

K Raja

559 Bhubaneswar Orissa Muktar Khan MUSTAK ALI AT-BRAHMANBAD, DAMODARPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754130. India BAMODARPUR, AYATPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754130. India 902534 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-CUTTACK,MOUZA-BRAHMAN BADA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-463/85,CORRESPONDS TO ROR NO-221,PLOT NO-119/1424.AREA AC 0.040 DECIMALS.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-SEKHAWAT,SOUTH-ROAD,EAST-SAKHU 

KHAN,WEST-VENDEE.
MUKTAR KHAN

560 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Dhanasekhar A SAMPOORNAMMA B D No 19-12-105, Bairagipatteda, Near Anjaneya Swamy Temple, Tirupathi, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517501. India D No 9-19, Lingeswar Nagar, Sai Nagar, Tirupathi, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517501. India 1668172 NPA 30-07-2021

All that pieces and parcel of land and building in Chittoor District - Sri Balaji Registration District - Tirupati Sub-District - Tirupati Urban Mandalam - Tirupati Town - 19th Ward - Bairagipatteda Area - Tirupati Vil lage Accounts - SURVEY No.241/1,2,3 - 

R.C.C. Building - D.No.19-12-105 - Bounded East      -  Plot No.106 West    -  Plot No.104 North   - Extinction House South   - Road In between this  East to West 60 feet or 18.300 meter North to South 40 feet or 12.200 meter Admeasuring total an extent 

of 2400 sq.ft or 266.66 sq.yards In this R.C.C. Building with D.No.19-12-105 with doors, windows, electrical fittings etc.,

KRISHNAIAH A

561 Hubli Karnatakka Husensab Byahatti Manjunath Shagapur H.No.84, Kumbar Oni, Sadarsofa, Old Hubli, Hubli, Dharwad, Karnataka - 580024. India H.No. 62, Lokur Dyamavvananagar, J.P.Nagar, Heggeri, Hubli, Dharwad, Karnataka - 580024. India 1764639 NPA 30-07-2019
Land and Building Comprised in Plot No.355 formed in RS No.79 to 90 measuring 25*30  feet, ie., 750 Sq Ft, situated within  Hubli-Dharwad Municipal Corporation Limits,  Anandnagar, Krishnapur, Old-Hubli, Tq; Hubli, Dist: Dharwad And Bounded As 

Follows:   To the East     :-  Road.         To the West   :-  Plot No.354. To the North  :-  Road. To the South  :-  Plot No.356.
Husensab Byahatti

562 Bhubaneswar Orissa Bidyadhar Naik PRANAKRUSHNA DEHURI AT-KARANJI, PO-BADAKUSUNPUR, KARANJI, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754022. India AT-SAFA, ABHAYAPUR, SAFA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754022. India 982895 NPA 30-12-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TANGI CHOUDWAR,MOUZA-BADA KUSUNAPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-123/276,PLOT NO-418/1415.AREA AC 0.050 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND IS HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-SELLER,SOUTH-ROAD,EAST-

ROAD,WEST-PLOT NO-417.
BIDYADHAR NAIK

563 Aurangabad Maharastra Jayshri Sanjay Kulthe Dnyanesh Vijayrao Pawar Flat No.H-303, 3rd floor, Building-H, Kasliwal Marvel East, Survey No.4, Mustafabad, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431002. India House No.06, Sandandhi Colony, Nageshwarwadi, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India 2295285 NPA 29-07-2022
SCHEDULE-I  All Part, Piece and Parcel of the Flat No. H-303, Building H , Third Floor, carpet admg. 62.99 sq.mtr, built up 66.59 Sq. mtr, Kasliwal Marvel East, Survey No.4, Mustafabad Aurangabad bounded as under:-  East:- Flat No.H-304 West:- Open 

to Sky South:- Flat No.H-302 North:- Open to Sky
Jayshri Sanjay Kulthe

564 Wagholi Maharastra Shaheen Maihiboob Inamdar ISAK ABDULRAHEMAN SHAIKH OPP VALLEY VIEW SCHOOL GALAXY COMPLEX, F NO/B-2 SR. NO 51, SAIBABA NAGAR, KONDHWA KHURD, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India GALAXY COMPLEX B-8,S.NO-51, MITHA NAGAR, GALI NO 1, KONDHWA KHURD, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India 1826119 NPA 29-07-2022
DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel of  Flat No.302, area adm.605 sq.ft, i.e. 56.20 sq. mtrs built-up   Third Floor in the building namely Crystal Heights situated at vil lage Kondhwa Khurd, Tal. Haveli, Dist.Pune.  bonderies of flat  

TOWERDS EAST    :BY LIFT TOWERDS WEST  :BY OPEN SPACE TOWERDS NORTH :BY ROAD TOWERDS SOUTH:BY FLAT NO 301
shaheen maihiboob inamdar

565 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Muthumohamed K M Salim 1-2-34G, , Nayakar Pudur Street, Chithayankottai, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624708. India 3A, Nayakkar pudur street, Sithaiyankottai, Athoor, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624708. India 287735 NPA 01-04-2021

In Dindigul R.D.Authoor Sub-Registrar Office, Aathoor Village, in Sithayankottai, Naiyaker new street, in S.NO:1396/12 in patta no:1236 to the extent of 0.02.0 hectares of 0-05 cents by having the measurement of east-west 40 feet's, north-South 40 feet's 

to the total of 1600 sq.fts(148.644 sq mtr)of vacant house site in which R.C.C house has been built is bounded by   West- Plot of  Habbed Mohammed and others and common lane East-  North-South Street North-Plot of Sheik Mohammed and common 

lane South- Plot of  Bhaseer Mohammed and common lane  In which the said house plot is situated with measurement of east-west 40 feet's north-South 40 feet's to the total extent of 1600 sq.fts in which R.C.C terraced house has been constructed with 

measurement of east-west 40 feet's, north-South of 38 feet's  to the total extent of 1520 sq.fts in the ground floor, also with the same measurements R.C.C terraced building has been constructed in the 1st floor with two electricity connections in S.C.No:05-

246-004-321 and S.C.No:05-246-004-328, along with one water tap connection by the assessment no:1432, along with one bathroom and latrine along with all other rights in the common pathways and also with all other usual rights thereon. The said 

House is with Door No:1-2-34G

Muthumohamed K

566 Trivandrum Kerala Sathyarajan G BINDU L SOUMYA BHAVAN, PANNIKKONAM, THOLICODE, PANACODE, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695542. India BINSI BHAVAN, PULLIKONAM, THOLICODE, PANACODE, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695542. India 713559 NPA 29-07-2022
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Sy No.1981/1-4 of Tholicodu Village , Nedumangad Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01.22 Ares. Boundaries (as per sketch): East     :  Property of Njanadas North  :  Property of Sumanan West  

:  Property of Sumanan South :  Road
MINIMOL L

567 Hyderabad Telangana Pujari Srinivas SWARGAM RAJKUMAR HNO 12-26/A 2ND FLOOR, KODANDARAM NAGAR, SAROORNAGAR, LB NAGAR, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500079. India HNO 3-347/A-1, OLD BALAJI NAGAR, BALAPUR X ROAD, SAROORNAGAR, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500097. India 3336561 NPA 29-07-2022

All that the part and parcel of premises bearing Flat No.301 in Third Floor having plinth area Of 1305 Sq. Feet (including common areas and Car Parking) along with undivided share of  land admeasuring : 31 Sq. Yards or 25.91 Sq. Meters out of  913 Sq. 

Yards Residential Complex named as SATYA HEIGHTS on Plot No.1 (Part) in Survey Nos.112, 113, 130 and 133 (366 Sq. Yards) and Plot Nos.1 and 2 in Survey No.134/B (547 Sq. Yards), situated at Block No.9, Adjacent to Sri Satya Sai Nagar, 

Jil lelguda Village, Balapur Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by:  BOUNDARIES FOR FLAT No .301  NORTH   :     Open to sky SOUTH   :     Open to sky EAST      :     Corridor and Open to sky WEST     :     Open to sky  BOUNDARIES FOR 

ENTIRE LAND  NORTH    :      30' Wide Road SOUTH    :      Part of Plot No.1 in Survey Nos.112, 113, 130                         133 and Plot Nos.3 and 4 in Survey No.134/B EAST       :      25' Wide Road WEST      :      30' Wide Road

PUJARI SRINIVAS

568 Bhubaneswar Orissa Debaraj Palai D K NAYAK ATTALA SAHI, KUHUDI, KHURDA, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752027. India AT-KUHUDI, SORAN, RATANPUR, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752027. India 890919 NPA 01-03-2019
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-TANGI,MOUZA-TALADIHI,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-190/51,PLOT NO-267.AREA AC 0.050 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                          NORTH-VENDOR,                          SOUTH-VENDOR,                          

EAST-VENDOR,                          WEST-ROAD.
DEBARAJ PALAI

569 Bhavnagar Gujarat Haribhai Karshanbhai Parmar PARMAR MAHESHBHAI D FLAT NO. 201, 2ND FLOOR,  PLOT NO. 8,, SHREE AAWAD KRUPA RESIDENCY, NEAR AKHLOL BRIDGE, VARTEJ, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364060. India 13, CHANDRAMOULI PARK, BEHIND TOYOTA SHOWROOM, AKHLOL JAKAT NAKA, BHAVNAGAR, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364004. India 463780 NPA 30-07-2019

All that right, title and interest of property bearing Flat No. 201 admeasuring 34.99 sq. mtrs., Second Floor on Plot No. 8 of Non Agricultural land of Revenue Survey No. 201 with 16112.50 Sq. Mts.,  known as ?Shri Aawad Krupa Residency? of Vil lage ? 

Vartej, Taluka and District ? Bhavnagar and bounded as under :-  EAST :  Margin Space and Common Plot.  WEST :  Margin Space and 6.00 Meter?s Wide Road. NORTH :  Flat No. 202, Lift, Passage and Stairs.  SOUTH :  Margin Space and Plot No. 

8/B.

HARIBHAI KARSHANBHAI PARMAR

570 Surat Gujarat Tushar Ishwar Jadav Chandrakant Suryavanshi PLOT NO 216, ARADHANA DREAM VIBHAG 1,, NR SYNDICATE BANK, JOLWA, Surat, Gujarat - 394305. India PLOT NO 219, ARADHANA DREAM VIBHAG 1,, NR SYNDICATE BANK, JOLWA, Surat, Gujarat - 394305. India 739154 NPA 29-09-2019
Plot No. 226 admeasuring about 46.66 sq yard. of AARADHNA DREAM VIBHAG-1 situated on the land bearing Block No. 159 and 162 After consolidation New Block No. 159 ( As Per K.J.P. the said plot is identified as Block No. 159/226/A admeasuring 

about 39.05 sq. mts.) of Vil lage JOLWA Taluka PALSANA District SURAT. The Said Plot Is Bounded as Follows : North  : Adj. Plot No. 227 South  : Adj. Plot No. 225. East     : Adj. Internal Road of Society. West   : Adj. Plot No. 253
Tushar Ishwar Jadav

571 Mangalore Karnatakka Sayyed Saleem T M MUSTAQ SITE NO. 48, 8TH BLOCK,, CHOKKABETTU,, KATIPALLA, SURATHKAL,, MANGALORE, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 575014. India DOOR NO. 6-77A/1, SITE NO.79,, SHAHIQ COTTAGE, 6TH BLOCK,, KATIPALLA,, MANGALORE, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 575014. India 2720825 NPA 29-07-2022

SCHEDULE  A  PROPERTY Non Agricultural immovable property held on warg right situated at Katipalla Village  within the Mangalore City Corporation and within the Registration Sub-District of  Mangalore Taluk and comprised in:  Sy.No.              

Kissam            Extent(A.C)                              Remarks 12/2(part)    Converted          0-24.15                      6th Block of Katipalla Rehabilitation Colony                                               (out of 0-25.00)  With all other mamool easementary rights appertaining 

therto.  Boundaries : North  :  Portion of the same Survey Sub Division South  :  Survey Line East    :  Road in the same Survey Sub Division West   : Portion of the same Survey Sub Division                                                                                     SCHEDULE  

B                                                                          Description of the Apartment  Two Bed Room Residential Apartment No.304 on the Third Floor of the Apartment building known as  Citi Damaris  measuring 1327 Sq. Ft. (Super built-up area) with one Car 

Parking in the Basement floor and together with 6.28% undivided right in the  A Schedule land and with common rights and facil ities as detailed in the Deed of Declaration.

SAYYED MAHHAMMAD

572 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Indrakumar M Sankar P No.81, Kalasthambadi, Aachari Street, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606805. India No.223, Kalasthambadi, Anna Nagar, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606805. India 1135053 NPA 29-10-2022

All that Piece and parcel of Land along with building to be constructed thereon in Thiruvannamali  Distict, Thiruvannamali Registration Distict, Thiruvannamalai Taluk, and Mangalam SRO at kalasthampadi vil lage S.No.62/1, New S.No.62/6, patta 

No.229 in this the applicant extent is 1500 Sq.Ft within the following Boundaries....  East of Street West of Mannu Property  North of Panjalai Property South of Annamalai Property in between the measuring is East to West Northern side 75 Ft  Southern 

side 75 Ft North to South Western side 20 Ft  Eastern side 20 Ft totally 1500 Sq.Ft.

Indrakumar M

573 Kadapa Andhra Pradesh Hari Krishna Kuppala RANJEETH SAMIDIPOGU D.No.20/629, , Radha Krishna Nagar, Kadapa, Cuddapah, Andhra Pradesh - 516001. India D.No.51/64, Marati Street, Akkayapalli, Kadapa, Cuddapah, Andhra Pradesh - 516003. India 927048 NPA 30-07-2019

All that piece and parcel of Kadapa District Kadapa Urban Sub district,Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, chinna chowk vil lage 3rd ward corporation allotted ward No.36,Sri ram nagar, Site in Sri nagar colony,house bearing D.No.3/248 , situated over an 

extent of Ac.0.03 cents 062 Sq.links or 0.012 hectors out of Ac. 1.23 cents out of Ac. 2.46 cents in S.No.635 of chinna chowk vil lage fields With the following boundaries.  East  : Land in S.No. 624/1. West : Site of others. North : Site sold in this number of 

the applicant South : 20 feet width road. Admeasuring East ? West on both sides 23 feet or 7.01 meters.                     North -South on both sides 58 feet or 17.37 meters.  Total extent 148.22 Sq.Yards

HARI KRISHNA KUPPALA

574 Karimnagar Telangana Adluri Rameshchary - 2-9-544, SRI LAXMI NAGAR COLONY, NGO COLONY, HANAMKONDA, Warangal, Telangana - 506001. India - 1243266 NPA 30-08-2019
An Open Plot No.598, measuring 200.00 Sq.Yards OR 168.00 Sq.Mtrs., in Sy. No.238/EA, Situated at Theegalaguttapally Village and Grampanchayath of Arepally Revenue Village, Karimnagar Rural Mandal, Karimnagar District., under the Jurisdiction 

of Sub-District and District Registration Karimnagar.  BOUNDARIES: East : Plot No.607. West: 30 feet wide Road North: 33 feet wide Road South: Plot No.599.
ADLURI RAMESHCHARY

575 Aurangabad Maharastra Raghunath Bhaurao Bhosale Ganesh Damodhar Yewle House No.18-60, Changale Nagar, Behind Shantabai Hospital, Ambad, Dist. Jalna, Jalna, Maharashtra - 431204. India House No.25, Survey No.49, Bharat nagar, Garkheda Parisar, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431010. India 1171702 NPA 30-01-2022

Schedule-I  All that part, piece, and parcel of Flat No.11, admg 796 Sq.ft ( 73.98 Sq. mtr ), Third Floor in Building 'Swami Samarth Apartment' Constructed on Plot No.108, Plot No.109, total admg. 306.54 Sq. mtr, Gut No.169, Satara, Aurangabad 

bounded as under:-  East: Flat No.12 West: Open to sky South: Flat No.10 North: Open to sky  Schedule-II  Building 'Swami Samarth Apartment' Constructed on Plot No.108, Plot No.109, total admg. 306.54 Sq. mtr, Gut No.169, Satara, Aurangabad 

bounded as under:-  East: 7.00 mtr Road West: Plot No.154,155 South: Plot No.110 North: Plot No.107

Raghunath Bhaurao Bhosale

576 Wagholi Maharastra Jitendra Dilip Jambhale Nitin Suresh Jambhale S No 15, Near Maruti Mandir Vitthal Nagar, Manjari bk, Hadapsar Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India S No 15, Vitthal Nagar, Solapur Road Near Vitthal Mandir, Hadapsar Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India 1619504 NPA 01-05-2022

DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF FLAT NO 105, FIRST FLOOR, ADM. BUILT-UP AREA 528.77 SQ.FT I.E 49.14 SQ.MTRS, IN THE BUILDING NAMELY 'SAMARTH ANGAN' CONSTRUCTED ON PROPERTY 

BEARING OLD S.NO. 165, NEW S.NO. 204 HISSA NO.8 and HISSA NO.9 LYING AND SITUATED AT VILLAGE PHURSUNGI TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE.  BOUNDARIES OF THE FLAT: EAST: BY LIFT and STAIRCASE WEST: OPEN SPACE NORTH: 

OPEN SPACE SOUTH: FLAT NO 104

Jitendra Dilip Jambhale

577 Gulbarga Karnatakka Ashwin Kumar MALLANGOUDA BIRADAR H NO 2-730/5A, , SEDUM ROAD GOVT HOSPITAL SUNDAR NAGAR, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585105. India PLOT NO 62, SEDAM ROAD, NEAR GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOL, JAY NAGAR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585105. India 2467447 NPA 30-10-2019
All that piece and parcel of  the Plot No.14(B) house bearing 2-907/5  measuring 2040 sq ft  situated in new extension,Sedum Road  TqandDist: Gulbarga,with following boundaries.,   East : Plot no.15B   West : Plot No.13B Type    North : Proposed  Road   

South :  Plot No.11B Type
ASHWIN KUMAR

578 Nagpur Maharastra Om Bawankar Sarang Chakole ., Sai Mandir Road, Takiya Ward, Bhandara, Bhandara, Maharashtra - 441904. India .., ZP Colony, Ganeshpur, Bhandara, Bhandara, Maharashtra - 441904. India 3123716 NPA 29-07-2022

All That R.C.C. super structure bearing Flat No. 402 admeasuring 64.70 Sq. Mt. on the Fourth Floor of the building known and style as ?Padole Corner? together with 2.501% undivided share and interest in piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 347 

and 348 total admeasuring 1284.199 Sq. Mt.  in the Industrial Area and Industrial Basti Scheme of N.I.T. out of Kh. No. 498 and 499, Mouza: Nagpur, CTS No. 106 and 107 Sheet No. 293, Corporation House No. 1605 and 1606, Ward No. 11 within the 

limit of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. and Dist. Nagpur:-   EAST  : Rajabaksha Road WEST  : Road NORTH : Great Nag Road SOUTH : Plot No. 346

Om Bawankar

579 Surat Gujarat Shrawan Ram Pukhraj chokharam Suthar 15, shubham Park Society, Simada, Swagat Society BRTS, Surat, Gujarat - 395007. India B-6, Mansarovar Society, Part-B, Godadara, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 965582 NPA 30-01-2022
Plot No.204 admeasuring about 44.65 sq.mtr of UMA VIHAR BUNGALOWS situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 25 i.e. Block No.31 of  Vil lage Dastan Taluka Palsana District Surat.   The said plot is bounded as follows:- East : Road of 

Society West : Plot No.195 North : Plot No. 203 South : Plot No. 205
Shrawan Ram

580 Ahmedabad Gujarat Sherbahadur Hawaldar Singh DURYODHANSINGH B RAJPUT 13,, NATIONAL PARK,, OPP. LAL BUNGLA, C.T.M ROAD, AMRAIWADI, KHOKHRA,, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380026. India C-30,, NATIONAL PARK,, BHAIPURA,, AHMEDABAD, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380008. India 906446 NPA 30-05-2019

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF AHMEDABAD IN FLAT NO. G/105 ON FIRST FLOOR (AS PER PLAN  GROUND FLOOR), ADMEASURING ABOUT 45.52SQ.MTRS, TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION STANDING 

THEREON IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS "NAVJIVAN FLATS", LYING, BEING AND SITUATE ON THE LAND OF SURVEY NO. 1071/2, T.P.SCHEME.NO.86 (VATVA-3), F.P NO. 33/2, SITUATE AT MOJE VATVA TALUKA CITY IN THE REGISTRATION 

SUB-DISTRICT AHMEDABAD AND DISTRICT OF AHMEDABAD-11 (ASLALI). BOUNDED BY FOUR SIDE AS MENTIONED BELOW:  EAST :  PASSAGE WEST:  BLOCK F  NORTH:  FLAT NO.G/106  SOUTH:  LIFT

SHERBAHADUR HAWALDAR SINGH

581 Banashankari Karnatakka Bhaskar L MANJUNATH S NO.35/1, 13TH CROSS, SALLAPURADAMMA TEMPLE ROAD, SALLAPURADAMMA LAYOUT, SUKKADAKATTE, VISHWANEEDAM POST, Bangalore Rural, Karnataka - 560091. India NO.35/1, 13TH CROSS, NEAR SOLLADPURADAMMA TEMPLE, SUKKADAKATTE BADAVANE, SUKKADAKATTE, Bangalore Rural, Karnataka - 560010. India 4648253 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of the property Khatha No.85, new Khatha No.52, formed in Sy No.87/2, situated at Srigandada Kavalu Village, Yeshwanthpur Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, presently within the limit of BBMP. Measuring  East to West: 65 feet: 

North to South: 40 feet: Totally Measuring 2600 Sq feet And Bounded on   East by :House of Chadrashekar West by :property of Kempa chennappa North by :Property Bhaskar L South by Property B D Ramaiah No 34
BHASKAR L

582 Khammam Telangana P V Venkata Ramana Murthy - HNO:3-107/1, RTC COLONY, PEDDATHANDA, KHAMMAM, Khammam, Telangana - 507003. India - 1937454 NPA 29-11-2022
Vacant plot No.11 admeasuring to an extent of 253-00 equivalent to 211.61 Sq.Mtrs out of Sy.No.177 of Yedulapuram vil lage,within Pedda Thanda Grampanchayat l imits, Khammam Rural Kharnmam District bounded by:-   (As per the document)  East : 

30'-0" wide Road West : Part of land in Sy.No.177 North : Plot No.12 South : Plot No.10
PADISHETTI MARKANDEYULU

583 Peenya Karnatakka Dinesh Kumar S JAYALAKSHMI D 48, LAGGERE, LAGGERE MAIN ROAD, NARAYANASWAMY LAYOUT, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560058. India #270, LAGGERE, 4TH CROSS 1ST MAIN, LAGGERE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560058. India 6294687 NPA 30-12-2019
All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Site No.12 and 13, formed in Assessment No.53/2, situated at Andhrahalli Vil lage, Yeshwanthpur Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, presently within the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP). 

MEASURING: East to West 60 Feet; North to South 54 Feet; Totally measuring : 3240 Sq. feet; AND BOUNDED ON: East by Site No.11; West by Site No.14; North by Private Property; South by Road;
DINESH KUMAR S

584 Punalur Kerala Shin Radhakrishnan IMOD RAJ M DHANYA SHIN BHAVAN, NARIKKAL, NARIKKAL PO, PUNALUR, Kollam, Kerala - 691322. India SELVALAYAM, PUNUKANNOOR, PERUMPUZHA PO, KERALAPURAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691504. India 635929 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk(Formerly Pathanapuram Taluk), Karavaloor Village in Sy No. 354/1/608 for an extent of 4.05 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon.  

BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  Property of Prince East  :  Pathway South :  Property of Sulaja West :  Own Property
USHA RADHAKRISHNAN

585 Cuttack Orissa Smruti Ranjan Mohanty - S/O PITABAS MOHANTY, RAITA SAHI, AT/PO - KHUNTAKATA, PS- ATHAGARH, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India - 1600356 NPA 01-05-2022
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: ATHAGADA, Mouza: KHUNTAKATA, Record of Right No: 374/595, Plot No: 1428, AREA: Ac0.080decimals, Actual Purchased Area Ac0.080decimals, Kisam of the Plot is Homestead (Gharabari) vide OLR u/s 8 (A) Case No-

777/2017. Bounded by:- North  : Nilamani Nayak South  :Damayanti Behera. East  :Road West  :Chakradhar Nayak
SMRUTI RANJAN MOHANTY

586 Nagpur Maharastra Narendra Kalnayke Nandkumar Randale Plot No. 3, H.No. 881 Pardhi Nagar, Near Pramod Tailor, Hingna, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440016. India 101/3 Police Line Takli, Katol road, Nagpur, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440013. India 1924764 NPA 30-01-2020
All THAT Piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.30, admeasuring about 179.20 Sq. Mtrs (1929 Sq. feet) TOGATHER WITH R.C.C Construction thereof of Mouza-Digdoh within the Gaonthan limits of the Gram Panchayat- Digdoh in TahsilHingna and 

District Nagpur, and bounded as under:-  East   : 20 Feet wide Road, North   : open space, West   : open space,  South   :  Plot No.29.
Narendra Kalnayke

587 Nagpur Maharastra Narendra Kalnayke Nandkumar Randale Plot No. 3, H.No. 881 Pardhi Nagar, Near Pramod Tailor, Hingna, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440016. India 101/3 Police Line Takli, Katol road, Nagpur, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440013. India 1059444 NPA 30-12-2019
All THAT Piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.30, admeasuring about 179.20 Sq. Mtrs (1929 Sq. feet) TOGATHER WITH R.C.C Construction thereof of Mouza-Digdoh within the Gaonthan limits of the Gram Panchayat- Digdoh in TahsilHingna and 

District Nagpur, and bounded as under:-  East   : 20 Feet wide Road, North   : open space, West   : open space,  South      :  Plot No.29.
Narendra Kalnayke

588 Bellary Karnatakka Shalini S SHIVA KUMAR D H WARED NO 21, SRI GURU KRUPA, YERI TATHA COLONY, GANDHINAGAR, BALLARI, Bellary, Karnataka - 583103. India HOUSE NO 104, WARD NO 30, VINAYAK NAGAR, NEAR COTTON MILL, BALLARI, Bellary, Karnataka - 583104. India 971206 NPA 29-08-2022

Plot No 7/1, Door No 5, Assessement No 33980, Block No 10, C.M.C Ward 18, Corporation Ward No 20,T S NO 315/7/1,CTC Ward No 16, Yerrithatha Colony, Gandhi Nagar, Ballari and situate within the Registration and Sub-Registration district of Ballari  

Measurements:-  Northern Side: East - West = 65 Feet  Southern Side: East - West = 63 Feet  Eastern Side: North-South = 21 Feet Western Side: North- South = 21 Feet Total Area = 1344 Sq Feet Garenda Measurements  795 Sq Feet Boundaries:- East     

: 30 Feet West    : T.S. No 312 North   : Plot No 315/6 South   : Plot No 315/7/2

SHALINI S

589 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Krishnamurthi S Valli M 771/U, Annai Nagar, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606604. India No 63, Pudhu Vaniyangula Street, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606601. India 512724 NPA 29-08-2022

Tiruvannamalai  District, Tiruvannamalai Registration- District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub-District-II, Tiruvannamalai Taluk in vengikkal Vil lage , In Dry S.No.190/60 (Old S.No.142/1), a vacant site measuring east west 20 Feet and North South 38 Feet, in 

all Measuring 760 Square Feet of vacant site, a House Plot No:- 13, As Per Sub Division New S.No.190/60A(On the North side of Western side plot) With RCC terraced house built an area of the said vacant site with all kattukoppu including door, door 

frames and windows with the other electrical accessories and deposit.  Boundaries: East of Property Sold By Arunachalam Meisthiri West of Ramu's share North of Property Sold By South of 9 metre Common Road Total  = 760Square Feet

Krishnamurthi S

590 Bhubaneswar Orissa Saroj Prasad Swain ANITA SAHU AT-ORANAL, NIMOL, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754138. India AT-GHATIKIA, CHANDAKA ROAD, NEAR RUCHIKA SCHOOL, BARAMUNDA,BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha - 751003. India 965657 NPA 30-06-2019
DIST-JAGATSINGHPUR,TAHASIL-ERASAMA,MOUZA-ORONALA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-257/123,PLOT NO-392 AREA AC 0.080 DECIMALS,PLOT NO-393 AREA AC 0.020 DECIMALS,PLOT NO-394 AREA AC 0.020 DECIMALS.TOTAL AREA AC 

0.120 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND HOMESTEAD OVER PLOT NO-393 AND 394. BOUNDED BY-NORTH-PURCHASER,                          SOUTH-ROAD,                          EAST-SELLER,                          WEST-BABAJI SWAIN
SHRIDHAR SWAIN

591 Bhubaneswar Orissa Durga Prasad Nayak - AT-ORANDA, SITARAMPUR, GURUDIJHATIA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India - 1078637 NPA 29-07-2022
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-ATHAGADA,MOUZA-SITARAMPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-18,PLOT NO-83.AREA AC 0.080 DECIMALS OUT OF AREA AC 0.091 DEECIMALS.ACTUAL PURCHASED AREA AC  0.080 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-

HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-NORTH-CANAL ROAD,                           SOUTH-PURASTAMA SWAIN,                           EAST-ANAND ROUT,                           WEST-PRAVAKAR SAHOO.
BIPIN BIHARI NAYAK

592 Nagpur Maharastra Ghansham Maraskole Shanti Kumre Ward No.1, , Nityanand Nagar, Mansar, Ramtek, Maharashtra - 441106. India ., ., Kandri Mines, Mansar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441401. India 381516 NPA 29-07-2022

All That Eastern Portion admeasuring 53.40 Sq. Mtrs (576.06 Sq. Feet) out of ALL THAT Piece and Parcel of Land bearing Plot No. 61 admeasuring a total area of 165.00 Sq. Mts (1776.06 Sq. Feet) out of Kh. Nos. 203 , P.H.No. 24 , Mouza- Mansar, 

Gram- Panchayat- Mansar,  within the limits of Tahsil- Ramtek and Distt. Nagpur and the said plot is bounded as under ( as per sale deed dated 01.04.2015):  EAST:      Plot No.62                  WEST:      remaining portion of Plot No.61                                           

[  NORTH:   Open Space.               SOUTH:     Layout Road.

Ghansham Maraskole

593 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu S Sesu Raj E ELANGOVAN NO.616A,, 12TH STREET, SASTRI NAGAR, VYASARPADI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600039. India PLOT NO.103, TNHB, THIRUVALLUR NAGAR, TONDIARPET, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600081. India 6106006 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No.9/19, Vallalar Street, Padmanaban Nagar, Choolaimedu, chennai - 600094. measuring an Extent of 2470.5 Sq.ft., comprised in T.S.No.64/10, patta in C.A.No.722/95-96/13-05-1995, Block No.1, 

Division No.75,Puliyur Village, Egmore - Nungambakkam Taluk, chennai District, within the limits of Corporation of Chennai bounded by  North by : land owned by Asthalakshmi and karuppasami South by : T.S.No.64/1, East by : T.S.No.62, West by : 

T.S.No.64/1(20 Feet Road Vallalar Street) measuring  East to West on the Northern side: 61 Feet 0 inches East to West on the Southern side: 61 Feet 0 inches North to South on the Eastern side: 41 Feet 0 inches North to South on the Western side: 40 

Feet 0 inches  in all admeasuring 2470.5 Sq.ft., of vacant Land.  SCHEDULE  B Undivided share of land 379.5 Sq.ft., among 2470 Sq.ft., with flat No.F4, Second Floor consists 1050 Sq.ft., Constructed portion area Namely Anantha Vijayam along with 

electricity and water connections together with one covered car park from sechedule - A property  Situated within the Registration District of south chennai and Sub Registraion District of kodambakkam.

S SESU RAJ

594 Kollam Kerala Ansar A M ANJALI C S FIRDOUSE, UMAYANALLOOR, THAZHUTHALA, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691589. India KURANDIPPALLIL BANGLOW, KOTTAMKARA, PERUMPUZHA PO, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691504. India 1507353 NPA 30-01-2020

02.03 ares [05.00 cents ] of property comprised in Re sy No.214/42/2/2, of Old Sy No. 8735, of Block NO.27, of  Thazhuthala vil lage, of  Kollam Taluk  BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE                         East - Property 

of Ramlabeevi West - Property of Habeebulla     North - Road  South - Property of jamunisa and others     BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED.  East - Nadavazhy West - Property of HabeebuJla North - Road South - Property of 

jamunisa and others

ANSAR A M

595 Bhubaneswar Orissa Sagar Swain RAJENDRA NAYAK PLOT NO-D/80, SECTOR-II, CDA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753002. India AT-PIPAL, KUJANGA, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754141. India 2000094 NPA 30-06-2019
DIST-JAGATSINGHPUR,TAHASIL-KUJANGA,MOUZA-HATIKANA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-509/38,PLOT NO-94/2640.AREA AC 0.150 DECIMALS OUT OF AC 0.170 DECIMALS.KISAM IS HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-

SUDARSAN SWAIN,                         SOUTH-CANAL ROAD,                         EAST-RAMACHANDRA PADHI,                         WEST-GAGAN BIHARI ROUT.
SAGAR SWAIN

596 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Awasthi Yogesh Kumar CHAVALI RAMESHBABU 24-11-48, velagachettu street, Near Rayibahadur Building,, R.Agraharam, Guntur, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522003. India 16-17-1, kothapeta, 2 nd line, Yadava Street, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522001. India 3493737 NPA 29-07-2022

Guntur Dist.,Guntur Sub-Dist., Within Municipal Corporation Area of Guntur at 4th line,Gandhi Nagar R.T.C.Colony extension of Guntur vil lage D.No.545/C,as per Municipal Corporation File No .728/2012/T.S. Re-survey Guntur Village 

D.No.545/A/1A3,Municipal Old Asst.No.42330/3,New Asst.No.70050,Door No.15-13-30/1 out of 150 Sq.yards on Southern Side an extent of 78.6 Sq.yards of site and in which an R.C.C. Ground and first floor daba house therein which is being bounded by:   

East         : Property of Sri Hari Raju              : :14-0 Ft.  South : Property belongs to Others   : 50-0 Ft.  West : Municipal Road                   : 14-3 Ft.  North : Property of Mohammad Akhila Begum : 50-0 Ft.

AWASTHI YOGESH KUMAR

597 Bhubaneswar Orissa Priyabrat Behera - DHAIPUR, LAXMINARAYANPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Khordha, Odisha - 754029. India - 901618 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-ATHAGADA,MOUZA-LAXMINARAYANPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-144/168.PLOT NO-274/811.AREA AC 0.160 DECIMALS. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-MAYADHAR SAHANI,                         SOUTH-REVENUE 

PLOT NO-274(PART),                         EAST-BIPIN DEHURY,                         WEST-ROAD.
TILOTTAMA BEHERA

598 Punalur Kerala Thulaseedharan Pillai A JOY VK THULASI BHAVANAM, PIRACKAL, KARAVALOOR PO, PUNALUR, Kollam, Kerala - 691333. India RUBY BHAVAN, PODIYATTUVILA PO, VALAKOM, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691532. India 896897 NPA 29-11-2022

All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk(Formerly Pathanapuram Taluk), Karavaloor Village in Sy no. 198/1/8/29 an extent of 4.05 ares of land and in Sy No. 198/1/16 for an extent of 2.02 ares of 

land, thus totally measuring an extent of 6.07 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  Pathway                                                  East :  Property of Madhavan South :  Property of Thulaseedharan 

Pillai and Lathikambika West :  Property of Santhosh and Radhakrishnan

THULASEEDHARAN PILLAI A

599 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Parameshwari M Sudhakar E Door No.3/50-1, , Kurukittanur   Muthumalaipuram, Sivanadanoor   Pavoorchatram, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627808. India Door No.9-108, , New Colony, Kuthukalvalasai, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627805. India 838519 NPA 29-07-2022

All that Piece and parcel of Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Tenkasi Registration district, Tenkasi Joint II Sub Registar's office in Kuthukkalvalasai Vil lage, Kuthukkalvalasai Panchayat l imit at 9th ward in Ayyapuram, Ayan Nanjai 

Survey No.377 measuring to an extent of 95 cents classified as housing plots approved by the Kuthukkalvalasai Panchayat dated 10.03.2009 for which Eastern part of the plot No.2 measuring to an extent of 774.375 sq feet equivalent to 71.94 sq mtr 

running East West 17.5 feet, South North 44.25 feet in Eastern portion out of the total extent of 3.57 cents with constructed house building bearing door No.119 (4) including electricity service connection No.07-028-001-1635 and drinking water service 

connection No.2053 therein. The Schedule property is consisted in Survey No.377/1 Bounded on the   North by East West Common Pathway  South by 15 feet width East West Road  East by  Plot No.3 belonged to Subbulakshmi  West by         Remaining 

Land of Plot No.2 belonged to Muppudathi

Parameshwari M

600 Bhubaneswar Orissa Soubhagya Sahoo AMIYA KUMAR SAHOO MADHUBAN SAHI, CHANDPUR, NAYAGARH, ODISHA, Nayagarh, Odisha - 752024. India RAMACHANDI SAHI, CHANDAPUR, NAYAGARH, ODISHA, Nayagarh, Odisha - 752024. India 994466 NPA 30-08-2019
DIST-NAYAGADA,TAHASIL-RANAPUR,MOUZA-CHANDAPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-1205/548,PLOT NO-446/2960.AREA AC 0.040 DECIMALS,PLOT NO-446/2961,AREA AC 0.010 DECIMALS.TOTAL AREA AC 0.050 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND IS 

HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-ROAD,                         SOUTH-SURENDRA CHOTARAY,                         EAST-BRAJABANDHU BEHERA,                          WEST-VENDOR.
SULOCHANA SAHOO

601 Ahmedabad Gujarat Shaikh Mohammedsaeed Jakirhusain SHAIKH MOHAMMEDSAMIR HUSENMIYA 2662-B, KHVAJA SHAHIDS, DARGAH NI GALI, SHAHPUR, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380001. India F-406, ASHIYANA APPARTMENT, RAJAJI POLE, SHAHPUR, SHAHPUR, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380001. India 844836 NPA 01-11-2020

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF AHMEDABAD IN FLAT NO AB/34, ON 3RD FLOOR, ADMEASURING ABOUT 484 SQ FTS, TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION STANDING THEREON IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS 

SHAMS APARTMENT , LYING, BEING AND SITUATE ON THE LAND OF CITY SURVEY NO. 4484/A, SITUATE AT MOJE SHAHPUR TALUKA CITY IN THE REGISTRATION SUB- DISTRICT AHMEDABAD CITY AND DISTRICT OF AHMEDABAD-1(CITY). 

BOUNDED BY FOUR SIDE AS MENTIONED BELOW EAST     :  FATCH AVENUE WEST    :  FLAT NO B/24 NORTH :  FLAT NO B/23 SOUTH  :  PROPERTY OF CITY SURVEY NO 4484 PART

SHAMSADBANU J SHAIKH

602 Cuttack Orissa Sudhir Kumar Choudhury - AT-TUNAPUR, PO-MUGAGAHIR, TUNAPUR, PS-BADAMBA, Cuttack, Odisha - 754031. India - 461801 NPA 30-07-2021
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: BADAMBA, Mouza: TUNAPUR, Record of Right No: 457/153, Plot No: 3148, AREA: Ac0.010decimals, Plot No: 3152, AREA: Ac0.010decimals, Purchased Area Ac0.020decimals, Kisam of the Plot is HOMESTEAD. Bounded by:- 

North  : ROAD South  :ROAD East  :MUSA CHOUDHURY West  :SINDHU CHOUDHURY
SUDHIR KUMAR CHOUDHURY

603 Surat Gujarat Pravinbai R Pansuriya Nikhilkumar J Savaliya 17,, Shrinath Row House, Near Jalaram Society, Amroli, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India 16,, Shrinath Row House,, Jasmik Party Plot, Amroli, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India 1469541 NPA 01-05-2022
Plot No. 195 admeasuring about 42.38 sq. mtr. Of ?SUBH GLOBAL VILLAGE? situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 41 and 42 i.e. Block No. 32 of Vil lage Velanja Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded as 

follows: East         : Adj. Road West : Plot No. 214 North : Plot No. 194 South : Plot No. 196
Pravinbai R Pansuriya

604 Pimpri Maharastra Sharanbasappa Gurushantappa Gour Shivsharan Subhash Malage Galli No. 10/11, Sukhsagar Nagar, Nr. Mataji Medical, Katraj, Pune, Maharashtra - 411037. India Lake View society, Sukhasagar Nagar, Katraj, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India 1203655 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No.2 on the 1st floor, admeasuring are 450 sq. fts, i.e. 41.82 sq. mtrs built up in the building known as "Matoshree Apartment", constructed on property bearing S. No. 60, Hissa No. 1, area 03 H 36 R Assessable area 01 

Rs. 07 paise out of which area admeasuring 00 H 02.5 R, situated at vil lage Ambegaon Khurd, Haveli, Pune and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli and within the local l imits  of Jilha Parishad Pune and Taluka Panchayat Samiti and bounded 

as under :   On or Towards East : by remaining property of this S. No.  On or Towards South : by road  On or Towards West : by plot No. 26 On or Towards North : by plot No. 24  Flat Boundries  On or Towards East : marginal open space  On or Towards 

West : staircase, duct and Flat NO. 01 On or Towards North : marginal open space and road beyond  On or Towards south : duct and Flat No. 03

Sharanbasappa Gurushantappa Gour

605 Bhubaneswar Orissa Tapan Kumar Mishra KARUNAKAR SAHOO AT-KUSIPAL, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Kendrapara, Odisha - 754250. India AT-CHHANCHUNIA, GUALSINGH,THAKURPATNA, MAHAKALAPADA, KENDRAPARA, Kendrapara, Odisha - 754250. India 1511354 NPA 02-05-2019
DIST-KENDRAPADA,TAHASIL-DERABISH,MOUZA-KUSHIAPAL,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-1206/361,PLOT NO-3010/4241.AREA AC 0.140 DECIMALS.KISAMOF LAND IS HOMESTEAD.. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-PRADEEP KUMAR MISHRA,                         

SOUTH-DUKHISHYAM SAHU,                         EAST-ROAD,                         WEST-KIRANBALA SINHA.
TAPAN KUMAR MISHRA

606 Ernakulam Kerala Jibu J JINCY JOSEPH D 3 215 AZHIKAGATH HOUSE, VAYALAR ROAD, SOUTH CHITTOOR, CHITTOOR, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682027. India D3,215,AZHIKAGATH HOUSE, VAYALAR CLUB ROAD, SOUTH CHITTOOR, CHITTOOR, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682027. India 1208413 NPA 29-10-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Ernakulam District, Piravam   Subdistrict, Muvattupuzha   Taluk, Maneedu  Village  in Sy No.454/4B  For an extent of  1.31 ares   of land and building no II/188 situated in the following boundary.   

Boundaries :As per  location sketch South -Property of Ayyappan North  :Pathway East    :Road West   : Property of  Sheela
JIBU J

607 Thrissur Kerala Saly Joby ALICE THOMAS 1, VADAKKAN, KAVEED P O, KOTTAPPADI, Thrissur, Kerala - 680505. India 1, CHERUVATHOOR, NHAMANGHAT, VADAKKEKAD, Thrissur, Kerala - 679563. India 1315754 NPA 30-01-2022
All the part and parcel of 1.01 Ars of property in Re-Sy. No118/1 in Chovannur vil lage Thalappilly Taluk Thrissur District described in Sale Deed No. 606/16 dated 30-03-16 of Kunnamkulam SRO Boundaries:-  East  :Road North :Property owned by Annie 

West  :Property owned by Omana South  :Property owned by Sijo
SALY JOBY

608 Thrissur Kerala Saly Joby ALICE THOMAS 1, VADAKKAN, KAVEED P O, KOTTAPPADI, Thrissur, Kerala - 680505. India 1, CHERUVATHOOR, NHAMANGHAT, VADAKKEKAD, Thrissur, Kerala - 679563. India 109009 NPA 30-01-2022
Description of Property:-   All the part and parcel of 1.01 Ars of property in Re-Sy. No118/1 in Chovannur vil lage Thalappilly Taluk Thrissur District described in Sale Deed No. 606/16 dated 30-03-16 of Kunnamkulam SRO Boundaries:-  East  :Road North 

:Property owned by Annie West  :Property owned by Omana South  :Property owned by Sijo
SALY JOBY



609 Salem Tamil Nadu S Ramesh Kannan S Srinivasan 4/59-A, , Pudhur Karukkalvady, Omalur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636013. India 2-102, , Pudhur, Karunkalvadi, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636013. India 2872387 NPA 29-08-2022

Salem west registration District, Tharamangalam sub registration District, Omalur Taluk, Karukkalvadi vil lage, S.No.91/1, Punj.Hec.0.28.5, Ac.0.70, Asst Rs.2.20, in this House site measuring east west 50'6? on the north; 50'9? on the  south; North south 

69'6? on the east, 78'0? on the west total extent 3733-1/2 sq.ft., with well measuring Punj.Ac.0.03 cents in this common 1/6th share measuring Punj.Ac.0.001/2 cents (218 Sq.ft) situate within the following boundaries: On the north of land belonging to 

jothi; On the south of east west road leading from pudur to karattukadu; On the west of land belonging to Periyasamy; On the east of land belonging to nalla gounder; The above mentioned property within tharamangalam Union limit has got all mamool 

and easementary rights.

S Ramesh Kannan

610 Warangal Telangana Badavath Saroja RENUKUNTLA RAVINDER 15-153/3/11, Near Ramakrishna Talkies, THORRUR, THORRUR, Warangal, Telangana - 506163. India 11-22-755, BN RAO COLONY, KASHIBUGGA, WARANGAL, Warangal, Telangana - 506002. India 1499804 NPA 01-04-2018
Open Plot to an extent of 908.89 Sq. yards Out of Survey No.502/A situated at Thorrur vil lage and Mandal of Mahabubabad District is within the following boundaries as under,  Boundaries:- East  : Ayyappa Water Plant  West  : Plot of B Vijaya North : 30-

0 feet wide Road South : B Vijaya Plot
BADAVATH SAROJA

611 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Abbas R ELUMALAI M 325A, , Pil laiyar Temple Street, Eranchankudi, Thevaiyur, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 8 KONNAR STREET, , RANJANKUDI, THEVAIYUR NORTH, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 1242117 NPA 29-10-2022

In Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur  Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram   Sub Regn. Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, Thevaiyur  Vil lage,  Ayan Punjai  Survey number 419/5, Out of Acre 1.73 Cents, an extent of Acre 0.61 Cents,   as per UDR S.F.No.48 / 5, Out of 

Hec.0.70.0 Ares, an extent of Hec.0.25.0 Ares which were divided in to house sites in which,  An extent of East West 45 feet , North South 29 feet, admeasuring an extent of 1305 Square feet ( 121.23 Square meters ) vacant site Acre 0.03 Cents  and the 

proposed construction of  RCC  Roofed house building  in it,  with a its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries: West of : 15 Feet width North South Common Pathway, North of : Palanivel Site,  

South of : land in S.F.No.48/2,  East of  : Remaining land of Abdul Kareem  The above property now situated in Thevaiyur South Village S.F.No.48/5A2, Hec 0.1.21 Ares, stands in the name of Appas in Patta no.2890.

Abbas R

612 Ahmednagar Maharastra Pradeep Sitaram Kawade Baban Sitaram Kawade Barababhali, Nimbodi, Nagar pathardi road, Barababhali, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414002. India Barababhali, Nimbodi, Nagar pathardi road, Barababhali, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414002. India 1096563 NPA 29-07-2022

Schedule-I  Description of the land property- Plot  All that piece and parcel of Land property bearing Plot no 2 having its total plot area of 471.716 Sqmts out of land bearing S.no 221/1+222 situated at Bhingar and within the local l imits of 

Grampanchayat Barababhali and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar and which is bounded as follows Towards East : Road Towards South : Plot no 9 Towards West  : Plot no 3 Towards North : Nagar Pathardi road  Schedule-II 

Description of the Flat no 05 All that piece and parcel of property bearing Flat no 05 on the First Floor having its Super Built up area of 35.3212 Sqmts and balcony area of 5.81 Sqmts thus having Total Super Built up area of 44.65 Sqmts in Raj Asara 

Residency constructed on Plot no 2 having its total land area of 471.716 Sqmts out of land bearing S.no 221/1+222 situated at Bhingar and within the local l imits of Grampanchayat Barababhali and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar 

bounded as follows Towards East  : Flat no 6 Towards South : Rear Margin Towards West : Side Margin Towards North : Staircase

Kaveri Pradeep Kawde

613 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Subitha N Selvaraj N No.24/17, Kannanoor, Poovankinavilai, Kalkulam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629158. India No.9/82A, , Kannamangalam, Kadiapattinam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629203. India 1368787 NPA 30-07-2019
Item II  Area and Description of Property   All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari District and Reg.Dist, Manavalakurichi Sub.Reg.Dist, Kalkulam Taluk, Vellichanthai 'A' ( Formerly Kadiapattanam ) Village, 

Re.Sy.No.811/12, Old.Sy.No.1961, Total Extent of 500 Sq.links equivalent to 20.24 Sq.Mtrs.  Boundaries:  East  : Property belonged to Saraswathi. South  : Property belonged to Saraswathi. West : Odai. North  : 2ft Width Pathway.
Subitha N

614 Bhubaneswar Orissa Chandramani Pradhan MOHAMMED SARAFAT AT-BENAPANJARI, TIRIMAL, JATANI, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752050. India AT-BENAPANJARI, TIRIMAL, JATANI, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752050. India 1017693 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-JATANI,MOUZA-HARIPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-297/131,PLOT NO-374.AREA AC 0.027.5 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-                                                              NORTH-REVENUE PLOT NO-51,                                                              

SOUTH-ROAD LEFT BY VENDOR,                                                              EAST-SUB PLOT NO-21(PART),                                                              WEST-SUB PLOT NO-22
CHANDRAMANI PRADHAN

615 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Marimuthu S HARI PANDI RAJAN 6/748 B, , PARASAKTHI NAGAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu - 626001. India 133/13 A2, , NEHRUJI NAGAR, PULLAKOTTAI ROAD, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu - 626001. India 838753 NPA 30-10-2019

In virudhunagar Dist, Virudhunagar Taluk, Chinnamoopanpatti vil lage, S.No.54/1, and S.NO.55/2, House site Plot No.43, North portion extend ot 1.65 cents. Measurment of site: East-west-53 feet on the Northern side, 53.1/2 feet on southern side including 

10 feet common Road South -North-13.1/2 feet On both side including 2 feet in common pathway  total 718.875 Sq.ft. And Bounded by On the West of Road On the North of Land sold to smt.Muthumari On the East of land sold by sri.soundrapandian On 

the south of land belongs to Sri.Samaiyan.

MUTHUMARI M

616 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Marimuthu S HARI PANDI RAJAN 6/748 B, , PARASAKTHI NAGAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu - 626001. India 133/13 A2, , NEHRUJI NAGAR, PULLAKOTTAI ROAD, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu - 626001. India 96694 NPA 30-10-2019

All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Virudhunagar District, Chinnamooppanpatti vil lage, S.No.302/1 and 303/4 house site, Plot No.10 Western side extent of 2.602 cents and the house built theron bearing D.No.6/1024/4  measuring of Site 

East-west- 36 feet on Eastern side, 33 ¾ feet on Western side including 10 feet in Common road South-North ? 32 ½ feet on both sides Total 1133.4375 sq feet  Bounded on the  North by the land belongs to Sivan Kovil South by 20 feet Common Road 

runs East-West East by Plot No 10 Eastern portion belongs to Vellaiammal West by 20 feet common road rund South-North

MUTHUMARI M

617 Nagpur Maharastra Bandu Vairagade Shivshankar Thombare Plot No. 12, Kapil Nagar, hanuman Temple takiya ward, Bhandara, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441904. India At Po Chirwha, Tha mouda, Chirwha, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441104. India 1714513 NPA 30-11-2019
All That Piece and Parcel of land bearing Plot No. 11  admeasuring 193.60 Sq.Mtrs (2083.01 Sq. Feet) out of all that Piece and Parcel of land, bearing Survey No. 463/1, P.H. No. 73, of Mouza: Mouda, , within the limits of Nagar Panchayat -Mouda  

Distt. Nagpur and bounded as under:  EAST:      Plot No.18  WEST:      9 Meter Road of Layout  NORTH:   Plot No.10   SOUTH:    Plot No.12.
Sangita Vairagade

618 Wagholi Maharastra Bandu Kisan Wagh Ganesh Chandrakant Munchande Sr No 46-12 Siddhivinayak Socitey, Pune nagar Road, Viman nagar, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India C/O cHANDRAKANT MUCHANDE, Sr No 46-3 Flat No 10 Third Floor Guruprasad apatment, hadapasar Kharadi By Pass Road Waggaon Shri, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India 1726736 NPA 01-11-2020

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing  S.No.22, Hissa No.5, CTS No.2434, Adm. Area 3000 Sq.fts., i.e. 3Are, situated at vil lage Theregaon, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, which is within the local 

l imits of Pimpri Chinchwad Minicipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Haveli and the same is bounded as follows:  On or towards East:      By Property of Subhada Datar and Aparna Waze. On or towards South:   By Property of Swati 

Ranade.  On or towards West:    By 15 ft Road On or towards North:   By Property of Sangita Ranka and Shashikala Chajjed.  SCHEDULE ?II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel of Flat No.304, on the Third Floor, Admeasuring 

Area 554 Sq.fts., Built-up, in the building known as ?LAKSHYA HERITAGE?, constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above.  On or towards East:      By Open Space On or towards South:   By Open Space On or towards West:    By Flat No 

301 and Flat No 302  On or towards North:   By Flat No 303

Bandu Kisan Wagh

619 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu R Ramani HEMAND KUMAR 30, , AYYAPPAN STREET, VENKATESHWARI NAGAR, AMBATTUR, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 600053. India PLOT NO 6, , RAILWAY STATION ROAD, SIVASAKTHI TOWERS, ANNA NAGAR, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 600109. India 502695 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the land measuring an extent of 660 sq.ft  out of 2400 sq.ft bearing plot no 19, comprised in survey nos. 18,19/3,8, having patta no 1796 (as per patta new survey no 19/3A2) as per TSLR RPT No 7981/1423 situated in 

Venkateshwara Nagar, Sir C V Raman Street, Oragadam vil lage, Ambattur taluk, Thiruvallur District, together with the building constructed thereon and bounded on   North by  :  Balance land of Mrs.Selvi South by :  15 feet vide road. East by    : Property 

of Mr.Alagesan West by    :  20 feet vide road  Admeasuring   East West on  Northern side  :  20 feet            Southern side              : 20 feet North South on Eastern Side         : 33 feet     Western Side                      : 33 feet   Situated within the Registration 

District of Chennai North and Registration Sub District of Ambattur.

RAMANI R

620 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu Gopal R Karuppusamy K 13/27, Kamaraj Nagar, Kannampalayam, Sulur Coimbatore, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641402. India 34/1, Kamaraj Nagar, Kannampalayam, Sulur, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641402. India 780073 NPA 01-10-2020

In Coimbatore Registration District, Sulur Sub Registration District, Sulur Taluk, Kannampalayam Village, Kasba Kamarajar Nagar, Ward No.8, S.F.No.239/1 Natham(as per Land Revenue Patta No. 619,revised  S.F.No.239/104) in this lands bounded on 

the :  North of  ? House of Murugesan East of - House of Lakshmi South of   - Lands of Kathirvel. West of  ?  North South Road  Admeasuring   East West on the South  - 32 feet East West on the North  - 31 feet North South on both sides        -         22 feet  

Admeasuring an extent of 693 sq.ft.(64.39 sq.mtr.) or 1 cent and 257 sq.ft. of vacant land with rights to use the roads and layout road in common.

Gopal R

621 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh Sangamreddy Raviprasad - FLST NO.F3, ANASUYA RESIDENCY, PAUL NAGAR,OPP.ANDHRA BANK, DUPPADA, Vizinagaram, Andhra Pradesh - 535002. India - 1624870 NPA 30-12-2020

SCHEDULE-A All that piece and parcel of vacant site situated at Duppada Village, Duppada Gram Panchayat, Vizianagaram Mandal in Vizianagaram West Sub-registration and Vizianagaram comprised of S No: 49/30 and 49/31 with total extent of 

955.20 Square yards with boundaries as given below:  Boundaries for FLAT:   EAST  : Road some extent and property of V Subba Lakshmi some extent  SOUTH         : Surya Residency  WEST  : Property belongs to Sri K Suryanarayana and Sri K Appala 

Naidu  NORTH         : Property belongs to Ch. Appala Naidu  some extent and Property belongs to                            D. Sankara Rao   SCHEDULE -B:  The Residential Flat No: 303 in Second Floor in Mouli Vihar in undivided and un specified share of 40 

Sq.yds out of 955.20 Sq Yds including common areas with Balcony measuring 900 Sft, in the above building situated in S No: 49/30 and 49/31 Part Duppada Village, Duppada Panchayat, Vizianagaram Mandal, Vijayanagaram WEST SRO, 

Vizianagaram Dist.  Boundaries for Flat- 303  EAST : Corridor and Flat No. 304 SOUTH : Flat No. 302 WEST : Open to Sky NORTH : Open to Sky

SANGAMREDDY RAVIPRASAD

622 Kolkata West Bengal Bishwajit Dutta SOUGATA BERA DEULI, BELDA, BELDA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR, Paschim Medinipur (West Medinipur), West Bengal - 721424. India ERASHAL, ERASHAL, NANDAPUR, NANDAPUR, Purba Medinipur (East Medinipur), West Bengal - 721625. India 1155966 NPA 01-10-2020

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 2 Cottahs 3 Chittacks 15 Sq. Ft. be the same a little more or less under Mouza ? Sodepur, J.L. No. 8, Touzi No. 194, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 62, under R.S. Khatian No. 448, lying and situated at 

Municipal Holding No. 19, Jiban Krishna Chatterjee Road, P.S. Khardah, Kolkata ? 700110, Ward No. 17 under Panihati Municipality, District ? North 24 Parganas, within the Jurisdiction office of the A.D.S.R. Sodepur and butted and bounded as under: 

BOUNDARIES: ON THE NORTH : 12? wide Municipal Road. ON THE SOUTH : Property of Sengupta Family. ON THE EAST : Other?s Property.  ON THE WEST      :   Property of Dutta Family.  Flat on the 3rd Floor, Flat No. 1B, measuring an area of 655 

Sq. Ft. (approx) super built up, Building known as ?BIKASH KUNJA?, lying and situated at Municipal Holding No. 19, Jiban Krishna Chatterjee Road, P.S. Khardah, Kolkata ? 700110, Ward No. 17 under Panihati Municipality, District ? North 24 Parganas.

BISHWAJIT DUTTA

623 Ahmedabad Gujarat Sureshkumar S Thakor MEHTA TANMAY CHANDRAKANT BLOCK A-201, SUN EXOTICA, NR. GALAXY 88, VILLAGE HANSPURA, TAL. AHMEDABAD CITY, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382330. India L-4-43, NAVNIRMAN NAGAR, BEHIND PRAGATI NAGAR BUS STAND, NARANPURA, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380013. India 1332355 NPA 30-10-2019

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Property No. 4360 and 4361 , admeasuring about 27Sq.Mtrs and 46.23Sq.MtrsRespectively and Municipal Tenement No.0640-23-0786-0001-6 and 0640-23-0796-0001-9 , together 

with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as "Dabodiavas", lying, being and situate at Moje Ghatlodia Gam (Gamtad) Taluka CITY in the Registration Sub-District Vadaj District of AHMEDABAD-2. Bounded.by Four Side as Mentioned 

Below:  Four Side Of Property No.4360 And 4361  East : Tenement of Arjanji Nainaji Thakor.  West : Akshar Flats.  North: Tenement of Prajapati.  South: Tenement of Somaji Chandaji Thakor.

HARSHABEN SURESHKUMAR THAKOR

624 Salem Tamil Nadu M Senthilkumar M Gopal 6/221, , Konreddiyur, Gundukkal, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636351. India 13-11-19, , South Raja veethi, Kolathur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636303. India 1191027 NPA 02-05-2019

Salem West Registration District, Mecheri sub registration Dsitrict, amani Kundukkal vil lage, Konreddiyur, Old S.No.316/1, Punj.Hec.1.66.0, Punj.Ac.4.10, in this as per Natham Patta new S No.404/1, Extent 0.1821.0 sq.meter in this house site measuring 

east west 26' on both sides, north south 47' on both sides, total extent 1222 sq.ft., with RCC house building situated within the following boundaries; On the north of vijayalakshmi's house; on the souht of venkataraj's house; On the west of Vacant land 

belonging to MSC Chinraj and others; On the east of Manthai promboke land. The abovementioned property is situated in Amani Kundukkal vil lage, Kadaympatti panchayta union limit has got all mamool and easementary rights.

M Senthilkumar

625 Wagholi Maharastra Anjum Patel MOHAN KUDALE SR. NO 204 FLAT NO 202, 2ND FLOOR, MAYUR HEIGHTS HADAPSAR, HAVELI, Pune, Maharashtra - 412308. India ASHARAM ROAD URALI KANCHAN, SOLAPUR ROAD, PUNE, PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 412202. India 1977417 NPA 29-08-2022

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing S. No. 28 Hissa No. 1A/1A/1A/1 having its corresponding C.T.S Nos. 2945 and 2946 totally admeasuring area about 5900 Sq. Mtrs situated at Hadapsar, Pune which is within the limits of Pune Municipal 

Corporation and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and bounded as under: On Or Towards East      :  By S. No. 28/2. On Or Towards South    : By 40 Fts. D.P Road  On Or Towards West      : By 25 Fts. colony Road  On Or Towards 

North     : By open space   DESCRIPTION OF THE FLAT: (subject matter of this report) All that piece and parcel of FLAT bearing No. 15 admeasuring about 517 Sq. Fts i.e. 48.03 Sq. Mtrs Built up in wing/Building No. ?A? on THIRD floor, in the building 

known as ?SHREE GANESH VIHAR CO. OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.? constructed on land bearing S. No. 28 Hissa No. 1A/1A/1A/1 having its corresponding C.T.S Nos. 2945 and 2946 totally admeasuring area about 5900 Sq. Mtrs situated at Hadapsar, Pune 

which is within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune (Hereinafter referred to as the ?SAID FLAT?)  East : Duct , Staircaseand flat No 18 West : Marginal Open Space and access Road 

North : duct, Staircase And Flat No 16 South : Marginal Open Space and 40' road Beyond.

ASIF PATEL

626 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu P Rajavel SHEIKMOHAMEDALI D 12/21, MOOLAIKARAIPATTI, SUNDARA VINAYAGARKOVIL STREET, NANGUNERI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627354. India 20A MNP 2ND SOUTH STREET, , PETTAI, TIRUNELVELI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627004. India 242941 NPA 30-01-2022

Schedule of the property offered as security (Mention boundaries)    Tirunelveli Registration District, Moolaikaraipatti Sub Registrar Office, Moolaikaraipatti Vil lage, Moolaikaraipatti Town Panchayat in which Asari Street 3rd Street Now Sundaravinayagar 

Koil Street in which Old No.7, New No.6 in which Kudiyiruppu Natham Survey No.1957, Re-Survey No.2502/14 in which to the extent of 140.15 sq.m in which builded house facing northern side bearing Door No.12/21 with electric service connection 

No.A22 and all other regular rights.  Bounded by  North : East-West Street. South : Rakkamuthu Nadar House. East  : Karuppasamy Thevar House. West  : Ponniah Asari House. The schedule property covered under Settlement Family Deed dated 3.2.2016 

? Regd.Doc.No.171/2016.

P RAJAVEL

627 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu P Rajavel SHEIKMOHAMEDALI D 12/21, MOOLAIKARAIPATTI, SUNDARA VINAYAGARKOVIL STREET, NANGUNERI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627354. India 20A MNP 2ND SOUTH STREET, , PETTAI, TIRUNELVELI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627004. India 671929 NPA 30-01-2022

Schedule of the property offered as security (Mention boundaries)    Tirunelveli Registration District, Moolaikaraipatti Sub Registrar Office, Moolaikaraipatti Vil lage, Moolaikaraipatti Town Panchayat in which Asari Street 3rd Street Now Sundaravinayagar 

Koil Street in which Old No.7, New No.6 in which Kudiyiruppu Natham Survey No.1957, Re-Survey No.2502/14 in which to the extent of 140.15 sq.m in which builded house facing northern side bearing Door No.12/21 with electric service connection 

No.A22 and all other regular rights.  Bounded by  North : East-West Street. South : Rakkamuthu Nadar House. East  : Karuppasamy Thevar House. West  : Ponniah Asari House. The schedule property covered under Settlement Family Deed dated 3.2.2016 

? Regd.Doc.No.171/2016.

P RAJAVEL

628 Bhubaneswar Orissa Kalu Charan Behera GAJENDRA NAYAK KUHUDI, RATANPUR, KUHUDI, KUHUDI, Khordha, Odisha - 752027. India BAMPHI SAHI, KUHUDI, KUHUDI, KUHUDI, Khordha, Odisha - 752027. India 798070 NPA 30-06-2019
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-TANGI,MOUZA-RATANPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-599/666,PLOT NO-1886/2444/2962.AREA AC 0.022 DECIMALS.BOUNDED BY-                                             NORTH-KANHU BEHERA,                                             SOUTH- 

JHARI SUBUDHI,                                             EAST-LAXMAN SETHI,                                             WEST-ROAD
RINA BEHERA

629 Hassan Karnatakka Maheshwarappa P SHANKARAPPA M GEEGIHALLI GRAMA, MURUNDI POST, KASABA HOBLI, ARASIKERE, Hassan, Karnataka - 573122. India KONDAVAGILU, ARASIKERE, HASSAN, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573103. India 1051404 NPA 01-10-2020
All the piece and parcel of the Property ID No.151600204501320326, Katha and Assessment No 239/24 property measuring East to West 9.144 Meters and  North to South 9.144 Meters Total Measuring 83.61 Sq Meters. Property situated at Geejihall i 

Vil lage, Arasikere, Hassan within the Limits of  Geejihall i Vil lage Panchayath and Bounded as follows: East    : Site No 23 West   : Site No 25 North  : Road South  : Conservancy
MAHENDRA C M

630 Peenya Karnatakka Latha C BALAIAH M NO.267, 8TH MAIN ROAD, NAGENDRA BLOCK GIRI NAGARA, BANGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560050. India NO.64, 4TH D CROSS KSRTC LAYOUT, JP NAGAR 2ND PHASE, BANGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560078. India 1817097 NPA 30-10-2021
All that piece and parcel of Property Site No.107, formed in Survey No.8/9, situated at Thalaghattapura Village, Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, presently within the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP). MEASURING: East to 

West : 30 Feet; North to South : 46+49/2 Feet; Totally measuring - 1425 Sq. Feet. AND BOUNDED ON: East by ? Property No.106 ; West by - Property No.108; North by - 25 Feet Road; South by - Private Property;
LATHA C

631 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu M G S Kathiravan A SIVAKUMAR NO.46/8, 18TH CROSS STREET, INDIRA NAGAR, ADYAR, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600020. India NO.4/297, 12TH STREET, M.G.R NAGAR, KOTTIVAKKAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600041. India 3596365 NPA 29-09-2021

SCHEDULE ?A? PROPERTY All the Piece and Parcel of ½(Half) Un Divided Share land in 22.31 Sq.meter bearing Door No.46/8, 18th Cross Street, Indira Nagar, Adayar, Chennai- 600 020, Situated at Thiruvanmaiyur Village, Mylapore-Triplicane Taluk, 

Comprised in S.No.46/4, 46/5, 47/1, 47/2, 47/3, 47/4, 48/1, 48/3, 48/4, 48/5, 49/1, 49/2, 49/3, 49/4, 49/5 and 53/1 together in the First Floor building an extent of 22.31 Sq.meter, and land being  Bounded on the:- North by      :   Block No.43 South by      

:   18th Cross Street East by         :   17th Cross Street West by        :   Tenement No.46/7 SCHEDULE ?B? PROPERTY ½ (Half) UDS in 22.31 Sq.meter Schedule ?A? Property

M G S KATHIRAVAN

632 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajendran T ANBAZHAGAN C No.15, , Raja Desingu Street, Gingee, Villupuram, Tamil Nadu - 604202. India NO.1/61, Pillaiyar Kovil Street, Anathur Post, Melkalavay, Gingee Taluk, Vil lupuram, Tamil Nadu - 604202. India 1138956 NPA 29-10-2022

Vilupuram District, Vilupuram Registration District, Gingee SRO, Gingee Taluk at Sakkarapuram Village in Survey No.13/2 in this northern side, out of extent 2205 Square feet in this the applicant extent is 975 Square feet with constructed RCC House with 

the following  Boundaries : East of Valarmathi 1st Item Property West of Raja Desinghu Street North of Valarmathi's 2nd Item property South of Ammachi Ammal Property In Between the measuring is east to west both side 50 feet north to south both side 

19.6 feet totally 975 Square feet.

RAJENDRAN T

633 Punalur Kerala Stephen Thomas PAUL ANTONY CHRIST COTTAGE, NEDUMKAYAM, PUNALUR PO, PUNALUR, Kollam, Kerala - 691305. India SHIBU BHAVAN, COLLEGE WARD, CHEMMANTHOOR, PUNALUR, Kollam, Kerala - 691305. India 1262701 NPA 30-10-2021
All that piece and parcel of land situated in Kollam District, Punalur Sub district, Pathanapuram Taluk, Punalur Municipality,  Punalur Village, Punalur Kara, in S.No. 518/1AB/16/17.Measuring to an extent of  2.83 Ares(7 cents of land with building)  

Bouundaries(As per deed) East : 3 meter wide municpal Road West : Property of Sheena Xavior North : Property of santhi South : Property of Abraham and Kunjumol.
MATHEW JOSEPH

634 Guntur Andhra Pradesh G Prasanna KORABANDI PRASADA RAO 7-6-2/11A, , Vengaiah Nagar, 4th Line, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522002. India FLAT NO 403, ABHAYA RESIDENCY, SITARAM NAGAR, NALLAPADU ROAD, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522006. India 412178 NPA 29-07-2022

CHEDULE 'A' :  GUNTUR DIST., NALLAPADU SUB-DIST., WITHIN NEW MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AREA OF GUNTUR, AT NALLAPADU VILLAGE, D.NO 403/C, PLOT NOS 10A, 11, 12, 13 AND 14, OUT OF 1200 SQ YARDS ON SOUTHERN SIDE AN 

EXTENT OF 470 SQ YARDS OF SITE AND ABHAYA RESIDENCY APARTMENTS  THEREIN, WHICH IS BEING BOUNDED BY:  EAST            :: 30 FEET WIDE ROAD, SOUTH        :: SITE OF DAMACHARLA VEERANJANEYULU, WEST          :: SITE OF 

MUKKALA GURAVA REDDY, NORTH       :: REMAINING SITE OF DUGGEMPUDI PADMAVATHI AND OTHERS.  SCHEDULE 'B' :  WITHIN THE ABOVE BOUNDARIES OUT OF 470 SQ YARDS OR 392.96 SQ MTRS AN UNDIVIDED SHARE OF LAND 

ADMEASURING 23.5 SQ YARDS OR 19.64 SQ MTRS OF SITE AND FLAT BEARING NO 204, IN FIRST FLOOR OF "ABHAYA RESIDENCY, WITH APLINTH AREA OF 625 SQ FEETS, WHICH IS BEING BOUNDED BY:  EAST            :: OPEN TO SPACE, 

SOUTH        :: OPEN TO SPACE, WEST          :: STEPS AND COMMON CORRIDOR, NORTH       :: OPENT SKY and LIFT.

G Prasanna

635 Nagpur Maharastra Prakash Wanjari Vilas Khobragade Ward No. 05, Hanuman Nagar Shahid Chowk, Tarsa Road, Kanhan, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441401. India Ward No. 06, Santaji Nagar, Near Wankhede Ata Chakii, Kanhan, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441401. India 1513715 NPA 29-07-2022

All THAT Piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.46, House No.43/1/13. admeasuring about 111.524 Sq. Mtrs (1200 Sq. feet) TOGATHERWITH R.C.C Construction admeasuring 90.54 Sq. Mtrs (974.21Sq.feet)  in the layout carved out of Non- 

Agricultural land bearing Khasra No. 43/1 P.H. No. 15 of Mouza- Kandri within the limits of the Gram Panchayat- Kandri in Tahsil- Parseoni and District Nagpur, and bounded as under:-  East          :20 Feet wide Road,                       West        : Plot No.50.   

North      : Plot No.45,                       South      : Plot No.47.

Prakash Wanjari

636 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Venigalla Srinivasa Rao Ajay Kumar Jagannadham Flat No.210, R.R.Towers, Opp.Old Bus Stand, Mangalagiri, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522503. India D.No.1-42, , Sivalayam BackSide, Kothapet, Mangalagiri, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522503. India 3854712 NPA 30-07-2019

An extent of 239.5 Sq.Yds or 200.2 Sq.Mts of residential site together with RCC Roofed Ground, 1st and 2nd floor residential Building therein with all rights of easement and fixtures annexed to it situate in R.S.No. 231/1F2 of Mangalagiri Municipal.No.1, 

Asst. No. 1023000074, Door No. 1-50/B situate at Mangalagiri, Mangalagiri Municipal Area, Mangalagiri Sub Registrar, Guntur District being bounded by:  East  : Municipal Bazar South  : property of Uddanti Sambrajyam West : Municipal Bazar North  :  

Properties of Anne Krishna Rao and Rachabathula Ramalingam

VENIGALLA JYOTHI

637 Hyderabad Telangana Vasrani Sunil Kumar DEVARAPALLI RAMESH FLAT NO 303, HYDERSHAH KOTE, SUNCITY, HYDERABAD, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500091. India HNO 4-64, LAXMI NAGAR, HYDERSHAKOTE, RAJENDRANAGAR, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500091. India 1051633 NPA 28-09-2022

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY All that the Flat No.303 in Third Floor with columns, beams and roof,admeasuring:900.00 Sq. Feet ofbuilt-up area (including Car Parking and Common area) along with an undivided share ofland admeasuring:29.00 Sq. Yards 

(Out oftotal land of 1185.00 Sq. Yards) on Plot No.l/A, 2/Part, 2/Part and 3 in Survey No. 11/5 in the building complex known as SHIVAM ELITE, situated at Hydershakote Village and G.P., Rajendranagar Mandal, RangaReddy District (total building 

consisting ofG+3 Floors) and bounded by:                                                                                   Boundaries for Land                     NORTH              :             Plot No.l                    SOUTH               :             Plot No.4                    EAST                   :            

lOO'-O" WideRoad (Hyd. To Chevella)                   WEST                  :             PlotNos.l3, 14 and 15                                   BOUNDARIES FOR FLAT NO.303                             NORTH             :            Flat No.304                           SOUTH              :           

Flat No.302                           EAST                  :           Corridor                          WEST                 :           Open to sky

VASRANI SUNIL KUMAR

638 Trivandrum Kerala Sherin Babu I B EDWIN K CHEMMANTHATTUVILA VEEDU, KURUMPETTIKONAM, VENKADAMBU, UCHAKADA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695506. India K N BHAVAN, OORALIVILA, ERICHALLOOR, PLAMOOTTUKADA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695122. India 279517 NPA 29-08-2022
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.303/2-1 of Kulathoor vil lage, Neyyattinkara taluk, trivandrum District with an extent of 01.34 Ares. Boundaries (as per sketch): East     :  Road North  :  Pathway West   :  Property of Krishnan Nair 

South  :  Property of Indira and Thankappan
INDIRA T

639 Bhubaneswar Orissa Patitapaban Mohapatra LINGARAJ SAHOO AT-RAMBHADEIPUR, BIRABARAPATNA, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Cuttack, Odisha - 754102. India ROXY LANE, BADAMBADI, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753009. India 647291 NPA 01-04-2019
Dist-JAGATSINGHPUR,Tahasil-JAGATSINGHPUR,Mouza-BIRABARAPATNA,Record of Right No-307/96.Plot No-1067/1712,AREA-Ac0.020decimals.Total Purchased Area Ac0.020 decimals.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-Rest of plot 

no-1067,South-Plot no-1066 ,East-Plot no-1069,West-Road
PATITAPABAN MOHAPATRA

640 Cuttack Orissa Namita Khuntia BANSIDHAR PRADHAN AT- TALA SAHI, PO- SHANKARPUR, ARUNODAYA MARKET, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753012. India KAIBALYA VIHAR, NUA BAZAR, CHAULIAGANJ, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753004. India 2153854 NPA 01-03-2019
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: CUTTACK, Mouza: CUTTACK SAHARA, UNIT NO-34, DOLAMUNDEI, Record of Right No: 372/371, Plot No: 274/2221, AREA: Ac0.047decimals out of Area Ac0.049decimals, Actual Purchased Area Ac0.047decimals i.e. 

2046sq.ft, Kisam of the Plot is Homestead (Gharabari) Bounded by:- North  : PLOT NO- 537 South  : PROPOSED ROAD East  : PLOT NO-466 West  : PLOT NO-274 (P)
NAMITA KHUNTIA

641 Nagpur Maharastra Shrikrushna Ukey Prawin Tiwari Ward No.3, Rai Nagar, Kanhan, Parseoni, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441404. India House No.334, Shivaji Nagar, Pipri Road, Kanhan, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441401. India 603909 NPA 30-11-2019
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Gram Panchayat House No. 149 admeasuring 41.806 Sq. Mt. in the Gaothan of Mouza: Warada, P. H. No. 37, Ward No. 1 within the limit of Gram Panchayat Warada Tah. Parshioni and Dist. Nagpur and 

bounded as under:- EAST  : House of Thakre WEST  : House of Tulshiram Ukey  NORTH : Road SOUTH : House of Patil
Shrikrushna Ukey

642 Surat Gujarat Paresh Rana Vanshi Jharkhandi Rana 75, Mansarover Society-A, Near Maharana Pratap Chowk,, Devadh Gam Road, Aspas Mandir Godadara, Devadh, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India Plot No 81, Aradhana Lake Town Vibhag 3, Jolva, Palsana, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 1101875 NPA 30-01-2019
All the piece and parcel of the land and property bearing Plot no. 74 admeasuring 53.33 sq yard As per KPJ, Block No. 25/74 admeasuring 44.61sq mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in Road and COP admeasuring 26.41 sq.mtrs at 

ARADHANA LAKE TOWN VIBHAG-3 situated on the land bearing Block NO.25 stands in the name of Dhansukhbhai Arjanbhai Maniya and surrounded by.  North: Plot No. 95 South: Society Internal Road  East    : Plot No. 73 West: Plot No. 75
Paresh Rana

643 Bhubaneswar Orissa Amarendra Routray PRANABANDHU SAMAL AT-MANGULI, CHOUDWAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754025. India THAKURAPAL, KENDUPADA, KENDUPADA, DHENKANAL, Dhenkanal, Odisha - 759014. India 1012325 NPA 02-05-2019
Dist -CUTTACK,Tahasil -TANGI CHOUDWAR,Mouza-NAKHARA,Record of Right No-783/270,Plot No-260.AREA- Ac0.190 decimals.Kisam of the Plot is Homestead Bounded by-                        North  :          JAYRAM ROUTRAY                        South  :           

MANOJ ROUTRAY                        East          :          VACANT LAND                        West  :          ROAD
AMARENDRA ROUTRAY

644 Bhubaneswar Orissa Saroj Kumar Gochhayat PRADEEP KUMAR SWAIN RADHAGOBINDAPUR, DHAIPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India KARIKOL, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India 1976492 NPA 29-11-2022
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-ATHAGARH,MOUZA-RADHAGOVINDAPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-91/938,PLOT NO-11,AREA AC  0.073 DECIMALS.PLOT NO-8/1507,AREA AC 0.018 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                        

NORTH-ROAD,                        SOUTH-NAREBDRA SAMANT,                        EAST-SULOCHANA PALEI,                        WEST-NALINI GOCHAYAT.
SAROJ KUMAR GOCHHAYAT

645 Cuttack Orissa Dill ip Kumar Muduli - CHAHATA NAGAR, PLOT NO. 109 (PART), LANE - 5, TULASIPUR, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753014. India - 730645 NPA 01-10-2020
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: CUTTACK, Mouza: CUTTACK SAHARA UNIT NO-6 UTARA DEULASAHI, Record of Right No-: 11, Plot No: 109 (Part), AREA-: Ac0.020decimals, Purchased Area Ac0.020decimals is Homestead vide OLR u/s 8 (A) Case No-

987/2016. Bounded By:- North  : ROAD  South  : PLOT NO-123 East  : LAND OWNER West  : GUDIA SAHA
DILLIP KUMAR MUDULI

646 Trivandrum Kerala Jose G SABASTIAN K S DHANYA BHAVAN, ERUMAKUZHI ROADARIKATHU VEEDU, KOTTOOR, MANNORKARA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695574. India SAVIOURS COTTAGE, ERUMAKUZHI, KOTTOOR, MANNORKARA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695574. India 740991 NPA 29-08-2022
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No 46/8, Block No.46 of Mannoorkara Village, Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 03.95 Ares. Boundaries (as per sketch): North    : Property of Ayyappan South    : Road East      :  

Property of Annie West    :  Property of Shajimon
JOSE G

647 Kollam Kerala Nazeer H HAKKIM H KALLOORAYYATHU THARAYIL, KEERIKKAD SOUTH, KAYAMKULAM PO, ALAPPUZHA, Alappuzha, Kerala - 690502. India KUNNIL HOUSE, CHIRAKKADAVAM, KAYAMKULAM PO, ALAPPUZHA, Alappuzha, Kerala - 690502. India 1745161 NPA 29-05-2023

02.73 ares [ 06.743 cents] of property comprised in Re sy No.301/6/2/7, of Old Sy No. 3681, 3682,3683, of  Block No. 19, of Kandallur vil lage, of Karthikappally Taluk.                                                                       BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS 

PER LOCATION SKETCH CERTIFICATE  East - Property of Nasar West - Property of Nasar North - Property of Pallethu South ? Way  BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED  East - Property I sold West - Balance property of myself North - 

Property of Pallethu South - Way

NAZEER H

648 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Lakshminarayana N DWARAKANADHA REDDY K Side D No  18-155/1,   Plot No 34, CBID Colony, Thukivakam Village, Renigunta Mandal, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517520. India D No 9-63/9, Sai Sudarshan Apartments,, Amaravathi Nagar ,  M.R.Palli, Tirupathi, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517501. India 497550 NPA 01-11-2020

All that pieces and parcel of land and building in Chittoor District- Sri Balaji Registration District-Tirupati, Renigunta Sub District -Renigunta Mandal, No.20, Thukivakam Village accounts, Renigunta Gram Panchayat, bearing Ward No.18, in C.B.I.D. 

Colony residential area, bearing Dry survey No.5, in a total extent of Ac5-00 cents, the site in Plot No.34, bounded on the  East         : Site in Plot No.33;  West : Site in Plot No.35;  North : Site in Plot No.20; and  South : 15 feet width Road. Within these 

boundaries measuring East to West 40 feet or 12.200mts, North to South 60 feet or 18.300mts of a total extent of 2400 Sq. feet or 266.66 Sq. yards.

PULLAIAH N

649 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rakesh Kumar Nayak MANAS KUMAR SAHOO AT-CHANDPUR, RANAPUR, NAYAGARH, NAYAGARH, Nayagarh, Odisha - 752024. India BARAPATNA SAHI, KHANDANAYAGARH, CHANDPUR, NAYAGARH, Nayagarh, Odisha - 752024. India 1012878 NPA 30-05-2019
DIST-NAYAGADA,TAHASIL-RANAPUR,MOUZA-CHANDAPUR.RECORD OF RIGHT NO-1205/47.PLOT  NO-414/2659.AREA AC 0.030 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-VENDOR,                         SOUTH-

RITA SAHOO,                         EAST-GOCHARA,                         WEST-VENDOR.
AKRUR NAYAK

650 Bhubaneswar Orissa Jachindra Kumar Bag - BENUPUR, MADHUPUR, MAHANGA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754204. India - 1203758 NPA 30-06-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-MAHANGA,MOUZA-BENUPURA.RECORD OF RIGHT NO-826/61.PLOT NO-673.AREA AC 0.020 DECIMALS.KISAMOF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                            NORTH-REST PART OF PLOT,                            

SOUTH-PVT ROAD,                            EAST-ROAD,                            WEST-HEMANT BEG
JACHINDRA KUMAR BAG

651 Cuttack Orissa Asit Hota - QR NO. I V R 32/2, UNIT 2, ASHOK NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha - 751009. India - 2945212 NPA 29-11-2022
Dist: JAGATSINGHPUR, Tahasil: JAGATSINGHPUR, Mouza: KHERAS, Record of Right No: 414, Plot No: 2643, AREA: Ac0.370decimals, Purchased Area Ac0.370decimals, Kisam of the Plot is Homestead (Gharabari) vide OLR u/s 8 (A) Case No-897/17 

Bounded by:- North  : Road South  : Hari Sahoo East  : Sarat Chandra Hota West  : Prahallad Padhi
KALPANA DASH

652 Surat Gujarat Ravi Anilkumar Kothawala Dipakkumar Balvantbhai Bhatt Flat No. J-1, 102,, Star Homes, Old Kosad Road, Amroli, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. India Flat No F-504,, Agam Navkar Complex, Near Sachin Railway Station, Sachin, Surat, Gujarat - 394230. India 1459720 NPA 30-01-2022

Flat No. 102 admeasuring about 762 Sq. fts. super built up and 59.83 sq.mts. built-up on the 1st floor of "J-1" Building of "STAR HOMES"  together with undivided proportionate land underneath the said building situated on the land bearing Revenue 

Survey No. 38 i.e. Block No. 65/A of Vil lage Kosad Taluka City (Adajan) District Surat and Final Plot No. 18/1 of Town Planning Scheme No. 23.  The Said J-1 Building is bounded as follows:- North : Open Land South : Building No. J-2 East         : Road 

West : Road

Kalaben Anilbhai Kothavala

653 Kolkata West Bengal Sougata Bera - ERASHAL, ERASHAL, NANDAPUR, NANDAPUR, Purba Medinipur (East Medinipur), West Bengal - 721625. India - 1040576 NPA 30-01-2021

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 3 Cottahs 15 Chittacks be the same a little more or less under Mouza ? Sukchar, J.L. No. 9, Touzi No. 156, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 1500/4727, under Khatian No. 1596, lying and situated at 

Municipal Holding No. 142, Santinagar, P.S. Khardah, Kolkata ? 700118, Ward No. 15 under Panihati Municipality, District ? North 24 Parganas, within the Jurisdiction office of the A.D.S.R. Sodepur and butted and bounded as under: BOUNDARIES: ON 

THE NORTH : Land of Shanti Nagar Scheme Plot No. 145. ON THE SOUTH : Land and building of Bhupesh Dey and Sunil Ghosh. ON THE EAST : Land of Shanti Nagar Scheme Plot No. 130.  ON THE WEST     :   20? wide Municipal Road. Flat on the 

3rd Floor, Flat No. 3A at "ROYAL RESIDENCY" measuring an area of 671 Sq. Ft. (approx) super built up, Building known as ?ROYAL RESIDENCY?, lying and situated at Municipal Holding No. 142, Santinagar, P.S. Khardah, Kolkata ? 700118, Ward No. 

15 under Panihati Municipality, District ? North 24 Parganas.

SOUGATA BERA

654 Wagholi Maharastra Vijay Bapuso Patil Abhishek Janardan Kulkarni Sr No 27-05 Adarsh Colony, Viman Nagar Pune Nagar Road, Viman nagar, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India A 01 Swami Raj Vihar Co op Housing Soc, Sinhagad Road Near Rahit mart, Sinhagad Road, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411051. India 1359802 NPA 30-10-2019

SCHEDULE I  DESCRIPTION OF THE  LAND  PROPERTY   All that piece and parcel of property bearing Survey No.75, Hissa No.8/3, Admeasuring Area 00 H 6.25 Aar, out of which Area Adm. 00H 4.77Are, situated at vil lage Dhayari, within the limits of 

the Sub-Registrar Haveli and also within the limits of Zilha  Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli, Grampanchayat Dhyari and bounded as follows:  On or towards East      :   By Property of Dedge S.No.75/8. On or towards West     :   By Property 

of Vijay Raykar S.No.75/8. On or towards South    :   By Property of Suresh Raykar On or towards North    :   By 20ft Road.  SCHEDULE-II  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT  All that piece and parcel of  Flat No.23  and 24,  B-Wing, on Fourth Floor, total 

area adm.600 sq.ft, in the building known as ?ARJUN BAG? constructed on the land more particularly described in Schedule-I above  On or towards East      :   By Staircase  On or towards West     :   By Open Space On or towards South    :   By Open 

Space  On or towards North    :   By Flat No 21

Vijay Bapuso Patil

655 Kolkata West Bengal Pinaki Mullick - BG-68, SALTLAKE, SECTOR 2, BIDHANNAGAR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700091. India - 3504975 NPA 01-05-2022

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 7 Cottahs 4 Chittacks 43 Sq. Ft. be the same a little more or less under Mouza ? Krishnapur, J.L. No. 17, R.S. No. 180, Touzi No. 228/229, comprised in C.S. Dag Nos. 3230, 3229 and 3227, 

corresponding to R.S. Dag Nos. 739, 379, 380 and 381, under R.S. Khatian No. 1318, lying and situated at Municipal Holding No. AS/314/BL-BD, Krishnapur Main Road, Rabindrapally, P.S. Baguiati, Kolkata ? 700101, Ward No. 33 under Rajarhat 

Gopalpur Municipality, District ? North 24 Parganas, within the Jurisdiction Office of the A.D.S.R. Rajarhat, which is butted and bounded by:  BOUNDARIES: ON THE NORTH      : R.S. Dag No. 381(P). ON THE SOUTH    : R.S. Dag No. Krishnapur Main 

Road. ON THE EAST         : R.S. Dag No. 380(P). ON THE WEST    : R.S. Dag No. 379(P).  AREA AND LOCATION: Flat on the 1st Floor, Flat No. 1B, measuring an area of 1380 Sq. Ft. (approx) super built up, lying and situated at Holding No. AS/314/BL-

BD, Krishnapur Main Road, Rabindrapally, P.S. Baguiati, Kolkata ? 700101, Ward No. 33 under Rajarhat Gopalpur Municipality, District ? North 24 Parganas.

PINAKI MULLICK

656 Hyderabad Telangana Kesoju Koteswara Rao K KANAKA CHARY H.NO9-101/1/1, CHENNA REDDY ENCLAVE, PEERZADIGUDA, UPPAL, Rangareddy, Telangana - 500039. India H.NO 9-160/4, AMBEDKAR NAGAR COLONY, SHAMEERPET, NEAR BUS STOP, Rangareddy, Telangana - 500088. India 1731350 NPA 30-12-2020

All that the Residential Flat No.I 01 in First Floor of the Complex known as "Sri Venkateshwara Residency" with a plinth area of 1075 Sq. Feet including common areas and Car Parking area together with undivided share of land admeasuring:24.72 Sq. 

Yards of 20.66 Sq. Meters (Out of total admeasuring:534 Sq. Yards) on Plot Nos.82 and 83 in Survey Nos.156/..., 156/.....157/..., I57/...., 157/ ...., situated at Peerzadiguda Village and Municipality, Ghatkesar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded 

by:                                                 LAND BOUNDARIES  NORTH  :  40' Wide Road SOUTH  :   Plot No.84 EAST     :    Plot Nos.64 and 63 WEST    :    40'-0" Wide Road  BOUNDARIES FOR FLAT NO.101 IN FIRST FLOOR  NORTH  :   Open to sky SOUTH  

:    Lift EAST      :   Open to sky WEST     :    Corridor

KESOJU KOTESWARA RAO

657 Aurangabad Maharastra Deepak Bhausaheb Tupe Pawan Balaprasad Bhutada Plot No.19, Gut No.153, Alok Nagar, Satara Parisar, Aurangabad, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431010. India C/o. arjun Yashwant Patil, Row House No.B-5, Gut No.83, Neha Heavan, Deolai Road, Satara Parisar, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431010. India 1122439 NPA 30-01-2022

SCHEDULE-I  All that Part, Piece and Parcel of Flat No.4, admg. 43.77 Sq. mtr, First Floor in 'Swaraj Sankul' Building No. B, Gut No.145, Satara, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad bounded as under:-  East- Lobby West- Building No. A South- Flat No.3 North- Flat 

No.5  SCHEDULE-II  All Part Piece and Parcel of 'Swaraj sankul', Plot No.2 and 3, admg. 499.25 Sq. mtr, Jagdale Nagar, Gut No.145, Satara, Aurangabad bounded as under:-  East- Gut No.145/Part and 6.00 mtr Road West- 6.00 mtr Road South- Plot 

No.1 and Gut No.145/Part North- Gut No.145/Part

Deepak Bhausaheb Tupe

658 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Raja S C SAKTHIVEL 234, MELPALLIPATTU, NIPADHURAI MAINROAD, TIRUVANNAMALAI, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606703. India 6/1/12D, KUMARAPALAYAM, APEX COLONY, NAMAKKAL, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 638183. India 1476772 NPA 30-07-2018
Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Chengam Taluk, Chengam SRO at Chengam Village in S.No:230/7 New S.No:230/7B in this the applicant's extent is 2184 Sq.Ft with the following Boundaries..... East of  Ramasami Property  

West of Venkatesan Property  North of 16 Feet Road  South of Panchatsaram Property in between the measuring is east to west both side 52 Ft north to south both side 42 feet totally 2184 Sq.ft with RCC house with comprised in New S.No 230/7B
RAJA S

659 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Raja S C SAKTHIVEL 234, MELPALLIPATTU, NIPADHURAI MAINROAD, TIRUVANNAMALAI, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606703. India 6/1/12D, KUMARAPALAYAM, APEX COLONY, NAMAKKAL, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 638183. India 804996 NPA 30-10-2018

Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Chengam Taluk, Chengam SRO at Thalavanaikanpettai Vil lage in S.No:188/3 New S.No:188/3I in this the applicant's extent is 1693.125 Sq.Ft with the following Boundaries..... East of  

Deivasigamani, Ramalingam and Venugopal Property  West of  Padavettammal Property  North of V.O.C Street   South of Sedal Mariyamman Kovil Property in between the measuring is east to west both side 21 1/2 Ft north to south both side 78 3/4 feet 

totally 1693.125 Sq.ft with RCC house with comprised in New S.No 188/3I

RAJESHWARI R

660 Trivandrum Kerala Mohanlal T L ARUN KRISHNAN K L SMITHA BHAVAN, KUMBHAM VILA, KOTTAMAM, ARAYOOR, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695122. India TC 21/1417, G K HOUSE, NEDUMCAUD, KARAMANA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695002. India 746471 NPA 30-10-2019
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.119/24, Block No.44 of Chenkal Vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 02.00 Ares. Boundaries (as per sketch): North    :  Road South    :  Property of Simon East       :  

Property of Anitha West     :  Property of Vijayakumar
MOHANLAL T L

661 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Venkatesh P TAMILARASU K 7/109, KOPPANAICKENPATTI, VADUGAMBADI, DINDUGIL, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624704. India 78,2-62A, , VADAKKUMADAVI ROAD, KEELAKARAI, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621220. India 2273898 NPA 01-04-2018

In Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur Registration Dt, In Perambalur Sub Registration Dt, In Perambalur Taluk, In Esanai Village Natham survey No.187/1 , Hec 5.10.0 Ares ,Out of Acre 12.60.Cents , an extent of East West 31 feet including common wall , North 

South 26 feet on both sides admeasuring total extent of 806 Square feet (74.88 Square meters) Vacant site and the existing Chennai roofed RCC house building for an extent of East West 31 feet North South 20 feet admeasuring 620 square feet 

constructed in ground floor along with the ti led Thalwaram in front of the terraced house for an extent of East West 31 feet, North South 6 feet with all its doors, windows, fittings, electric service connection etc., with all its mamool pathway having the 

following four boundaries : South of East West street, West of North South lane, North of Rani Site and common Wall, East of North South Common lane. The above house now situates in New S.F.No.440/13 00075 Square meters in Patta No.1005, door 

no.52 ward no. 2 Keelakarai Vil lage Panchayat l imit

VENKATESH P

662 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Prem Vijin D - 12-162A, Paruthikattu vilai, Kootamavu, Mulagumoodu, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629167. India - 1255123 NPA 29-08-2023

Item No.1  All the piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed and situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Palliyadi Sub Registration office, Valvachakostem-B (Formerly Valvachakostem) 

Village, R.S.No.777/2A, Old.S.No.915, Total Extent of 2.000 cents.   Boundaries :   East  : Property belonged to Paulaiyan,  South : Property belonged to Meyyal,   West : Property belonged to Prem Vijin, Road  North : Property belonged to Meyyal. Item 

No.2  All the piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed and situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Palliyadi Sub Registration office, Valvachakostem-B (Formerly Valvachakostem) Village, 

R.S.No.777/2A, Old.S.No.915, Total Extent of 1.875 cents.   Boundaries :   East  : Property belonged to Rosammal,  South : Property belonged to Michael,   West : Channel  North : Property belonged to Michael.

Prem vij in D

663 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Prem Vijin D - 12-162A, Paruthikattu vilai, Kootamavu, Mulagumoodu, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629167. India - 759322 NPA 29-08-2022

Item No.1  All the piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed and situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Palliyadi Sub Registration office, Valvachakostem-B (Formerly Valvachakostem) 

Village, R.S.No.777/2A, Old.S.No.915, Total Extent of 2.000 cents.   Boundaries :   East  : Property belonged to Paulaiyan,  South : Property belonged to Meyyal,   West : Property belonged to Prem Vijin, Road,  North : Property belonged to Meyyal.  Item 

No.2  All the piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed and situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Palliyadi Sub Registration office, Valvachakostem-B (Formerly Valvachakostem) Village, 

R.S.No.777/2A, Old.S.No.915, Total Extent of 1.875 cents.   Boundaries :   East         : Property belonged to Rosammal,  South : Property belonged to Michael,   West : Channel,  North : Property belonged to Michael.

Prem vij in D

664 Pune Maharastra Nabisaheb Hasan Inamdar KIRAN SURESH SONAWANE F NO 303 3rd FLOOR, BINYAMIN APPARTMENT, KALAS, GANESHNAGAR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411031. India RB 1/554/32 RAILWAY SOCIETY, TADIWALA ROAD, PUNE, HAVELI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411001. India 256458 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No. 303  admeasuring about 940 Sq. Fts Built-up i.e. 87.36 Sq. Mtrs. situated on THIRD floor, in the building known as ?BINYAMIN APARTMENT? having its PMC property bearing No. 0/G/04/00535010  

constructed on land bearing S. No. 26 Hissa No. 2/2/1/1/38 admeasuring 00 H 03 Ares i.e. 3228 Sq. Fts. i.e. 300 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Kalas, Pune, Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune which is within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and Sub-Registration 

District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and the said flat is bounded as under: East : Duct ,Open space  West : Staircase  North : Open space  South : Passage and Lift

NABISAHEB HASAN INAMDAR

665 Peenya Karnatakka Dileep B SHREYAS M R NO.2, SAI NILAYA BK LAYOUT, 2ND CROSS, KODIGEHALLI MAIN ROAD,BANGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560097. India NO.20, 6TH CROSS, 8TH MAIN, THINDLU MAIN ROAD, SAPTHAGIRI LAYOUT, VIDYARANYAPURA POST, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560097. India 1436883 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of immovable property being Southern Portion of Site No.46, Khatha No.110/9A/46 situated at Kogilu Village, Yelahanka Hobli, Bengaluru North Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru 

Mahanagara Palike (BBMP).  MEASURING:  East      to   West:   20 Feet; North    to  South:  30 Feet; Totally measuring : 600 Sq. Feet.  AND BOUNDED ON:  East by :    Road; West by :   Site No.37; North by : Remaining Portion of same Site No.46; 

South by : Site No.45.

DILEEP B

666 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Chidambaram D Mohan D 6/82/2, , Nerunjikkadu colony, Kannurpatti, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637014. India 6/82, , Nerunjikkadu colony, Kannurpatti, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637014. India 2486115 NPA 01-05-2020

Item-I (As per Sale deed dated 13.12.2012/Doc.No.4652/2012)              Namakkal Registration District, Puduchathiram sub registration district, Namakkal Taluk, Kannurpatti vil lage, Block-I               Kannurpatti vil lage, S.No.36/5, Punj.Hec.0.68.5, 

Asst.Rs.5.30, in this 5025 sq.Links , as per sub division new S.No.36/5A, Punj.Hec.0.02.0 (Ac.0.02), Asst.Rs.0.15 and in this House Site measuring east west 17? on both sides, north south 44? on both sides total extent 748 sq.ft situate within the following 

boundaries:  On the east of below mentioned 2nd Block property Plot No.26 (Item-2) measuring 308 sq.ft in S.No.36/5B; On the west of remaining house site in S.No.36/5A belonging to B.Thiyagarajan; On the north of House Plot No.26 (Item-I) measuring 

1781-1/4 sq.ft in S.No.36/5B belonging to M.Duraisamy;  On the south of Thar road leading from Puduchathiram to Thirumalaipatti. Block-II               Kannurpatti vil lage, S.No.36/5B, Punj.Hec.0.68.5, (Ac.1.64), Asst.Rs.5.15, divided into house plots and 

the lay out named as ?AMMAN NAGAR? and in this House Plot No.26 (Item-II) measuring east west 7? on both sides, north south 44? on both sides total extent 308 sq.ft in S.No.36/5B1 situate within the following boundaries:  On the east of Plot No.27; 

On the west of above mentioned house site in S.No.36/5A; On the north of House Plot No.26 (Item-I) measuring 1781-1/4 sq.ft in S.No.36/5B belonging to M.Duraisamy;  On the south of East West Thar road.  Total extent of both Block are 1056 sq.ft 

(98.11 sq.Meter)      The abovementioned property is situated in Kannurpatti Panchayat, Pdhuchathiram Panchayat Union limit has got all mamool and easementary rights. Item-II (As per Sale deed dated 26.08.2015/Doc.No.2733/2015)              

Namakkal Registration District, Puduchathiram sub registration district, Namakkal Taluk, Kannurpatti vil lage, Kannurpatti vil lage, Patta No.146, S.No.36/5B, Punj.Hec.0.68.5, (Ac.1.64), Asst.Rs.5.15, divided into house plots and the lay out named as 

?AMMAN NAGAR? and in this House Plot No.26 (Item-I) measuring 1781-1/4 sq.ft in this House Site measuring east west 57? on both sides, north south 21-1/4? on both sides total extent 1211-1/4 sq.ft in S.No.36/5B1 situate within the following 

boundaries:  On the east of Plot No.27; On the west of 20? wide North South common road in S.No.36/5B; On the north of House site measuring 570 sq.ft in House Plot No.26 (Item-I) measuring 1781-1/4 sq.ft in S.No.36/5B belonging to M.Duraisamy sold 

to Muthusamy;  On the south of Plot No.26 (Item-II) measuring 308 sq.ft sold to D.Chidhambaram and S.No.36/5A.      The abovementioned property is situated in as per sub division S.No.36/5B1, Punj.Hec.0.64.27, Asst.Rs.5.02, Kannurpatti Panchayat, 

Pdhuchathiram Panchayat Union limit has got all mamool and easementary rights.

Chidambaram D

667 Hassan Karnatakka Rekha R MANJUNATHA G T 3RD CROSS, GUDDENAHALLI, JODITHANDANAKERE, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573201. India 3RD CROSS, GUDDENAHALLI, JODITHANDANKERE, HASSAN, Hassan, Karnataka - 573201. India 1209782 NPA 30-10-2021
All the piece and parcel of the Property No.151600603300120306, Katha No 660, Property measuring East to West 9.4512 Meters and  North to South 6.4024 Meters, Total measuring 60.51 Sq Meters. Property Situated at Guddenahalli Vil lage, Kasaba 

Hobli, Hassan Taluk within the limits of Manchanahalli Vil lage Panchayath. and Bounded as follows: East    : Road West   : Property of Manjunath North  : Property of Chandrashekar South  : Road
REKHA R

668 Surat Gujarat Yuvrajbhai Baburao Kapure Pavan Kumar Tribhuvan 10, Room no.24, 4th Floor, Sardar Nagar Soc.,, Mansarovar School road, Nr.Shivaji Nagar, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 15, Jamna Nagar, Navagam Dindoli, Bh. Ramayan Park, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 900271 NPA 30-01-2022

Flat No.C/102 its property No.1582 registered with gram panchayat register Built Up area admeasuring 608.40 Sq.fts equivalent to 56.54 sq.mtrs on 3rd Floor, together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land admeasuring 14.13 sq.mtrs. of   

Shree Ram Complex , constructed on the Gamtal Property bearing No.119 admeasuring 3337.37 sq.fts. Equivalent to 310.16 sq.mtrs. equivalent to 370.81 sq.yards, Situated at Vil lage Umbhel, Sub district Taluka Kamrej district Surat  and Surrounded by  

on or towards North  by  : Road on or towards South  by  : Umbher-Parab road on or towards East  by     : Way to Umbher Village on or towards West by  : Property of Kanti Bechar

Yuvrajbhai Baburao Kapure

669 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu M Vignesh MOHAN KUMAR N D NO 46/37, RANGASAMUTHIRAM, EXTENSION STREET-2, SATHYAMANGALAM, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638402. India DOOR NO 37/2, RANGASAMUTHIRAM, JALLIKULI STREET, SATHIYAMANGALAM, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638402. India 3912123 NPA 29-07-2022

Gobichettipalayam RD, Sathiyamangalam SRD, Sathiyamangalam Taluk, Rangasamuthiram vil lage, old S.F.No.48/A1 for this new S.F.No.70/1 punjai hectare 1.47.0, as per Town survey No. 46, divided into house sites and got approval from Deputy 

Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem under File No.123/2013 in this Western part of Site No.25 admeasuring an extent of 1200 sq.ft. (111.5 sq.mtr) bounded on the   North of 30 feet width east west layout road,  West of eastern part of site No.25,  

East of site No.26,  South of Site No.24   Linear Measurement,  East West on the northern side 30 feet,  East West on the southern side 30 feet,  North South on the western side 40 feet  North South on the eastern side 40 feet  with mamool pathway and 

the right to use all the roads in the layout.  (As per Gift Settlement deed dated 11.06.2015; Doc.No.3240/2015)

MANI M

670 Bhubaneswar Orissa Susanta Kumar Martha RATIKANTA BAIRIGANJAN TALASAHI, KAIPADAR, KHORDHA, KHUODHA, Khordha, Odisha - 752056. India AT-SORAN, TANGI, TANGI, TANGI, Cuttack, Odisha - 752027. India 983612 NPA 30-12-2019
Dist-Khurda,Tahasil-Khurda,Mouza-Kaipadar,Record of Right No-1247/108,Plot No-626/4048,Area-Ac0.060 decimals,Purchased Area-Ac0.060 dec. Kisam of the plot is Homestead (gharabari).Bounded By:-North-Rest Part of the plot,South-Plot no-

625,629,627,East-Govt Road,West:-Plot no-625
LAXMI MARTHA

671 Surat Gujarat Deepak Naththu Kapure Nanubhai Baburao Kapoor C-103, Shri Ram Complex, Nr.Sarkari School,, Umbhel, Sabargam, Surat, Gujarat - 394325. India 332, Nishal Faliyu, Nr.Makanji Park, punagam, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 943219 NPA 30-01-2021

Flat No.C/103 its property No.1583 registered with gram panchayat register Built Up area admeasuring 608.40 Sq.fts equivalent to 56.54 sq.mtrs on 3rd Floor, together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land admeasuring 14.13 sq.mtrs. of   

Shree Ram Complex , constructed on the Gamtal Property bearing No.119 admeasuring 3337.37 sq.fts. Equivalent to 310.16 sq.mtrs. equivalent to 370.81 sq.yards, Situated at Vil lage Umbhel, Sub district Taluka Kamrej district Surat  and Surrounded by  

on or towards North  by  : Road on or towards South  by  : Umbher-Parab road on or towards East  by     : Way to Umbher Village on or towards West by  : Property of Kanti Bechar

Deepak Naththu Kapure

672 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rakesh Kumar Das BABAN SAHOO at-bramakundi, po-tulasipur, via-chari chhack, puri, Puri, Odisha - 752113. India TULASIPUR, CHARI CHHAK, NIMAPADA, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752113. India 991433 NPA 30-05-2019
DIST-PURI,TAHASIL-NIMAPADA,MOUZA-SUDHABARIMULA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-327/3,PLOT NO-311,AREA AC 0.25 1/2 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                          NORTH-ROAD,                          SOUTH-KALPANA 

DAS,                          EAST-RATNAKAR DAS,                          WEST-SAHOO POKHARI.
RAKESH KUMAR DAS

673 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu R Saraswathi J SIVA KUMAR No:56/2,Door No:8, Thangam Colony, Church cross 1st street, Anna Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600040. India No:450, , MDS salai, Karimedu,Tirutani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 631209. India 3165650 NPA 29-07-2022

SCHEDULE ?A? In South Chennai Registration District, Thiruvallur District, Ambathur Taluk, Sub-registration District of Ambathur, Ayapakkam Village, Old Survey.No.364/2, and 365/1 New S.No.364/18 and 365/23 as Situated at ?AMBIGAI NAGAR? Plot 

No.70 an extent of 3781 Sq. ft., and its thereabouts as follows:- BOUNDREIS:  North by - Plot No.67, 68 and 69    South by - Plot No.71  East by - Survey No.366  West by - 27 Metres Road  SCHEDULE ?B? (Property hereby conveyed) 523 Sq. ft., of 

Undivided Share of land with Residential Flat No.F2 in First Floor having Built Up area measuring 804 sq. ft Flat, with Electricity Service connection with deposit thereon including all common rights of ?A? schedule mentioned property.

J Rajendra Kumar

674 Salem Tamil Nadu P Ponshankar P Jayapal B 19, Kurinji Nagar, Housing unit Narayana Nagar, Salem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636015. India block no 20, Kurinji Nagar, Kurinji Nagar Housing unit, Narayana Nagar Slem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636015. India 233078 NPA 30-08-2021

Salem District, Salem West Registration District, Salem West sub registration district, Salem Taluk, Salem vil lage, Vellakuttai Eri, N.H.S Housing Scheme, Tamilnadu Housing Board, as per Town survey Ward-J, Block-19, T.S.No.2/1 in this Flat No.B-Block, 

Door No.19, measuring 750 sq.ft in this undivided 1/3rd share 250 sq.ft with R C C terraced building measuring 70.00 sq.meter bearing Door No.B.19, Salem Corporation Division No.42, Vellakuttai Eri, Assessment No.3081320, Electricity Service 

Connection No.413-011-71, Water Tap Connection No.3070672 and all accessories thereon situate within the following boundaries:  On the East by Flat No.B-20 Terraced building, On the West by A-Block H.I.G Terraced House building, On the North by A-

Block H.I.G Terraced House building, On the South by 24' wide East West road.  The above mentioned property is situated in within Salem Corporation limit has got all mamool and easementary rights.

P Ponshankar

675 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu P Athikesavan V HARIBABU No.1, , Anna Street, Gandhi Nagar, Madipakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600091. India No.1, , Anna Street, Gandhi Nagar, Madipakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600091. India 2343287 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and Parcel of Land and Building ad measuring 1200.5 sq.ft,  out of 2401 Sq.ft, Comprised in survey no 118/1. Ward No-D, Block No-23,Town Survey No-117, Gandhi Nagar, Anna Street, Thalakananjeri Vil lage, Thambaram Taluk, 

Kancheepuram District , Chennai-600 091, Registration district of South Chennai and Sub registration district of  Alandhur as follows,  Boundaries North by ? Balakrishnan house and Site South by ? Andal remaining plot East by   ? Subramaniyan House 

and Site West by ? Anna Street Measurements :  East to West on the Northern side ? 49 feet  East to West on the Southern side ? 49 feet  North to South on the eastern side ? 24.5 feet  North to South on the western side ?24.5 feet Total        1200.5 

Sq.feet

P ATHIKESAVAN

676 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ashis Kumar Agrawala PRATAP KUMAR MOHAPATRA SHASTRI NAGAR, CHANDAPUR, KHORDHA, KHORDHA, Khordha, Odisha - 752024. India CHANPUR, RANAPUR, KHURDA, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752024. India 1513094 NPA 02-05-2019 DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-TANGI,MOUZA-SUNDARPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-987/372,PLOT NO-1851.AREA AC 0.121 DECIMALS.BOUNDED BY-        NORTH-PLOT NO-1859,        SOUTH-VENDEE,        EAST-ROAD,        WEST-PADA SAHOO. DHANESWAR AGRAWALA

677 Kolkata West Bengal Anup Kumar Laha SUBHRABROTA SAMANTA FLT-2B, 119, 32 FIRST ROAD, KALIKAPUR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700099. India 3/B, R.K.P.D ROAD, KAMARHATI, ALAMBAZAR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700035. India 979742 NPA 29-12-2022

All that piece or parcel of land measuring an area of  3 cottahs 4 chittacks 28 sft be the same a little more or less together with G+III storied building standing thereon under Mouza-Garfa,J.L.No.19,R.S.No.2,Touzi No.56,comprised in R.S.Dag No.2162 

under R.S.Khatian No.777 lying and situated at Municipal Premises No.119 Kalikapur Road,P.S.Garfa,KOlkata-700078 Ward No.106 under Kolkata Municipal Corporation ,District-South 24 Parganas under Jurisdiction A.D.S.R Alipore which is butted and 

bounded by: On the North : land of Plot Nos.3/1 and 3A/1 On the South : 20 ft wide road On the East    : 20 ft wide road On the West   : Land of Plot No.1 Flat non the 2nd Floor Flat No.2B South-West side measuring an area of 838 sft super built up lying 

and situated at Municipal Premises No.119 Kalikapur Road,P.S.Garfa,Kolkata-700078,Ward No.106 under Kolkata Municipal Corporation,District-South 24 Parganas

ANUP KUMAR LAHA

678 Kolkata West Bengal Anup Kumar Laha SUBHRABROTA SAMANTA FLT-2B, 119, 32 FIRST ROAD, KALIKAPUR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700099. India 3/B, R.K.P.D ROAD, KAMARHATI, ALAMBAZAR, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700035. India 261059 NPA 29-12-2022

All that piece or parcel of land measuring an area of  3 cottahs 4 chittacks 28 sft be the same a little more or less together with G+III storied building standing thereon under Mouza-Garfa,J.L.No.19,R.S.No.2,Touzi No.56,comprised in R.S.Dag No.2162 

under R.S.Khatian No.777 lying and situated at Municipal Premises No.119 Kalikapur Road,P.S.Garfa,KOlkata-700078 Ward No.106 under Kolkata Municipal Corporation ,District-South 24 Parganas under Jurisdiction A.D.S.R Alipore which is butted and 

bounded by: On the North : land of Plot Nos.3/1 and 3A/1 On the South : 20 ft wide road On the East    : 20 ft wide road On the West   : Land of Plot No.1 Flat non the 2nd Floor Flat No.2B South-West side measuring an area of 838 sft super built up lying 

and situated at Municipal Premises No.119 Kalikapur Road,P.S.Garfa,Kolkata-700078,Ward No.106 under Kolkata Municipal Corporation,District-South 24 Parganas

ANUP KUMAR LAHA

679 Pune Maharastra Somnath Ghoman FIROZ SAYYED H. NO 247, HANUMAN AZAD CHOWK, KONDHAWA, KONDHWA BK, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India S. NO 3 GALLI NO 11, LAXMI NAGAR, SHRADDHA HEALTH CLUB, KONDHWA, Pune, Maharashtra - 411048. India 9879596 NPA 02-05-2021
All that piece and parcel of property bearing S. No. 4, Hissa No. 1/7/1  Flat No. 402 on the Fourth Floor adm. about 944 sq. ft. i. e. 87.73 sq. mtrs. of Built up Area (with Car Parking) in Bldg. No. A-2 of ?Kedareshwar Residency? at Vil lage Yewalewadi, 

Taluka Haveli, District Pune being and lying within  the local l imits of Pune Municipal Corporation and bounded as follows by  East- Adj Building West- Flat No 401 North- Duct and Lift South- Open Space
SOMNATH GHOMAN

680 Gulbarga Karnatakka Jagadevappa Singe RAGHAVENDRA DODDAMANI H NO 2-730/B5, , SEDAM ROAD SUNDAR NAGAR, NEAR GOVT SCHOOL, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585105. India , , SAVALAGI K  SANAGUNDA, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585316. India 1022487 NPA 01-04-2018
All that piece and parcel of  Plot No 05 measuring 40x60 sq ft totally measuring 2400 sq ft situated in land Sy No.40/2 of Rajapur Village  TqandDist: Gulbarga.,with following boundaries.,   East :  Plot No.06   West : Children's park   North : Plot No.01   

South : 30' wide road
JAGADEVAPPA SINGE

681 Bhubaneswar Orissa Pintu Karmakar DIPIKA KARMAKAR PLOT NO-G-85, CDA, SECTOR-7, BIDANASI, Cuttack, Odisha - 753014. India PLOT NO-D-28, SECTOR-7, CDA,BIDANASI, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753014. India 1017535 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TANGI CHOUDWAR,MOUZA-MANGALPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-243/149,PLOT NO-611/777.AREA AC 0.040 DECIMALS. BOUNDED BY-                          NORTH-VENDOR,                          SOUTH-RAJENDRA SATAPATHY                          

EAST-ROAD,                          WEST-INDRAMANI SAHOO
PINTU KARMAKAR

682 Dombivli Maharastra Prakash Pandharinath Misal KSHIRSAGAR PRAVIN VITTHAL 101, DARSHANA APARTMENT, SONARPADA, DOMBIVLI EAST, Thane, Maharashtra - 421201. India BHAGAT SINGH NAGAR NO 1, HANUMAN GALLI NO 10/A, LINK ROAD, GOREGAON WEST, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400104. India 970144 NPA 29-02-2020
Flat No. 301, on the 3rd floor, B Wing, admeasuring 350 Sq. Ft, Built-up, in the building known as Darshana Palms, constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 30, Hissa No. 4A, admeasuring 800 sq mtrs. out of total land 0H-18R-9P., situated at Revenue 

Village Dawadi¸ Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, within the limits of Dawadi Grampanchayat. Within the limit of registration District Thane and Sub-registration Kalyan.
PRAKASH PANDHARINATH MISAL

683 Surat Gujarat Lav Baburao Kapoore Bharatiben Kapure C-101, 3rd Floor, Shree Ram complex, Opp. Umbhel Police choki, Umbhel, Kamrej, Surat, Gujarat - 394325. India 332, 1st FL, Nishal Faliya, Makanji Park,, Punagam, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 943281 NPA 29-02-2020

Flat No.C/101 its property No.1581 registered with gram panchayat register Built Up area admeasuring 608.40 Sq.fts equivalent to 56.54 sq.mtrs on 3rd Floor, together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land admeasuring 14.13 sq.mtrs. of   

Shree Ram Complex , constructed on the Gamtal Property bearing No.119 admeasuring 3337.37 sq.fts. Equivalent to 310.16 sq.mtrs. equivalent to 370.81 sq.yards, Situated at Vil lage Umbhel, Sub district Taluka Kamrej district Surat  and Surrounded by  

on or towards North  by  : O.T.S. on or towards South  by  : Stair Case on or towards East  by     : Passage on or towards West by  : O.T.S.

Lav Baburao Kapoore

684 Bhubaneswar Orissa Udaya Mohanty - AT-KAKHADI, KAKHADI, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754027. India - 908601 NPA 30-10-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-CUTTACK,MOUZA-KAKHADI,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-494/462,PLOT NO-1856/6285.AREA AC 0.070 DECIMALS. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-PLOT NO-1856,GAJENDRA MOHANTY,                         SOUTH-PLOT 

NO-1856,GHANA MOHANTY,                         EAST-ROAD,                         WEST-DANEI SAHOO AND OTHERS.
UDAYA MOHANTY

685 Bhubaneswar Orissa Md Sajit Housen BINOD KUMAR SHARMA AT-MUSALMAN SAHI, CHOUDWAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754025. India PLOT NO.-6/D,1480, , SECTOR-10,CDA, MARKATNAGAR,BIDANASHI, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753014. India 917966 NPA 01-03-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TANGI CHOUDWAR,MOUZA-ALANA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-142/98,PLOT NO-227/420.AREA AC-0.040 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                          NORTH-CANAL ROAD,                          

SOUTH-PLOT NO-226,                          EAST-MD SAMSUL,                          WEST-BICHITRANANDA SWAIN
MD SAJIT HOUSEN

686 Wagholi Maharastra Dattatray Kakasaheb Mote Ajay Vilas Ubale Sr No 19 Gondhale Nagar Natraj Colony, Near Ganpati Mandir Pune Saswad Road Gondhale nagar Caman, Hadapasar, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India Plot No 01 Saaj Society Lane Galli No 01, Tukai darshan Kalepadal saswad road Internal Road, Hadapasar, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India 1720334 NPA 30-12-2020

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing S.No.97, Hissa No.7A/3A/1A, Total Admeasuring Area 00H 20Are out of which Area 2392 Sq.fts., Private Plot No.A, lying and situated at vil lage Manjari Bk, 

Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Property of Mr. Bhavsar. SOUTH: Property of 

Suravase. WEST   : Internal Road NORTH: 40 ft Internal Road.       SCHEDULE ?II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel   of  Flat no.401, Forth Floor, Adm. Built-up area 629.27 sq.ft i.e. 58.48 sq.mtrs., in the building namely 

?SAMARTH SHRUSHTI? constructed on property bearing S No.97 Hissa no.7A/3A/1A ,lying and situated at vil lage Manajari Bk, Taluka ? Haveli, Dist-Pune constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above and the same is bounded as under. 

EAST   : Adj Property SOUTH: Passage and Flat No 402 WEST   : Flat No 404  NORTH: Open Space

#N/A

687 Surat Gujarat Mahendra Ramkrishna Shukla Rakesh Kumar Ram Asare 691,, Aaradhna Lake Town Vibhag-2, Near Jolwa Gram Panchayat, Jolwa, Palsana, Surat, Gujarat - 394315. India 667,, Aaradhna Lake Town Vibhag-2, Near Jolwa Gram Panchayat, Jolwa, Palsana, Surat, Gujarat - 394315. India 1038259 NPA 01-03-2019

Plot No. 86 admeasuring 48.00 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No. 158/86 admeasuring 40.15 sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 16.01 sq.mtrs at "Aradhana Dream Vibhag-3", situated on the land 

bearing Block No. 158 (Rev.S.No. 146/1) admeasuring 13914.00 sq.mtrs of vil lage Jolwa, Sub District Palsana, District Surat.  And surrounded by On or towards North by : Adj.Plot No.87 On or towards South by : Adj.Plot No.85 On or towards East by         : 

Adj.Plot No.63 On or towards West by : Adj. Internal Soc. Road

Mahendra Ramkrishna Shukla

688 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu A Omprakash R SRINIVASAN G3,, ROHINI HOMES, NO.15,, KUMARAN NAGAR 1ST MAIN ROAD,, VIRUGAMBAKKAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600092. India NO.31/21,, SHYMALA VADANA STREET,, KODAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600024. India 2859709 NPA 01-05-2022

Item No.1  All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land measuring an extent of 98 Cents, comprised in Survey No.531, Old Patta No.838, New Patta No.2007, situated at No.32, Kuttambakkam Village, Poonamallee Village, Thriuvallur District and land 

bounded on the  North By :   Property belongs to Mr.Varadhan @ Elumalai Naicker, South By :   Property belongs to Gopal, East By :   Property belongs to Mr.Ethiraju and others, West By :  Property belongs to Mrs.Pattammal. Item No.2 All that piece and 

parcel of Vacant Land measuring an extent of 1 Acre 69 Cents, comprised in Survey No.532, Old Patta No.838, New Patta No.2008, situated at No.32, Kuttambakkam Village, Poonamallee Village, Thriuvallur District and land bounded on the North By :   

Survey No.532/2, South By :   Property belongs to Gopal, East By :   Property belongs to Mr.Kannappa Naicker, West By :  Property belongs to Mr.Perumal and others, Item No.3 All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land measuring an extent of 1 Acre 06 

Cents, comprised in Survey No.532, Old Patta No.838, New Patta No.2008, situated at No.32, Kuttambakkam Village, Poonamallee Village, Thriuvallur District and land bounded on the North By :   Main Road and Property belongs to Mr.Ramanjulu 

Naicker, South By :   Survey No.532/1, East By :   Property belongs to Mr.Kannappa Naicker, West By :  Property belongs to Mr.Perumal and others, Item No.4,  All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land measuring an extent of 3 ¼ Cents, comprised in 

Survey No.533/3, Old Patta No.838, New Patta No.2008, situated at No.32, Kuttambakkam Village, Poonamallee Village, Thriuvallur District and land bounded on the North By :   40 Feet Main Road, South By :   Property belongs to Mrs.Muniammal and 

others, East By :   Property belongs to Mr.Elumalai Naicker, West By :  Property belongs to Mr.Ramanjulu Naicker. Item No.5 All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land measuring an extent of 13 ½ Cents, comprised in Survey No.533/2, Old Patta No.838, 

New Patta No.2008, situated at No.32, Kuttambakkam Village, Poonamallee Village, Thriuvallur District and land bounded on the North By :   Battai, South By :   Property belongs to Mr.Kanni Muthu Naicker, East By :   Property belongs to Mr.Mari 

Naicker, West By :  Property belongs to Mr.Ganapathy Naicker.  Item No.6,  All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land measuring an extent of 6 ¾ Cents, comprised in Survey No.533/2, Old Patta No.838, New Patta No.2008, situated at No.32, 

Kuttambakkam Village, Poonamallee Village, Thriuvallur District and land bounded on the North By :   Battai  South By :   Property belongs to Mr.Elumalai Naicker, East By :   Property belongs to Mr.Ellappa Naicker, West By :  Property belongs to 

Mr.Ethiraju and others.     SCHEDULE-B Flat No.B1-415, in the Fourth Floor, having super built up area of 1057 Sq.Ft, (inclusive of common area), Building Known as " Romaa Paradise" together with 540 Sq.Ft, undivided share of land out of 172714 

Sq.Ft in the "A" Schedule Property. Situated within the Sub-Registration District of Avadi and the Registration District of South Chennai.

A OMPRAKASH

689 Surat Gujarat Anil Gopalbhai Patil Sanjay Namdev Jamode 107,, Ramkabir Society, Opp. Sugar Factory, Chalthan, Jolva, Surat, Gujarat - 394305. India Plot No.-79,, Aradhna Lake Town Vibhag-3, Near Jolwa Gram Panchayat, Vil lage Jolwa, Sub District Palsana, Surat, Gujarat - 394305. India 1454611 NPA 30-07-2019

Plot No. 80 admeasuring 80.00 sq.yard As per KJP, Block No. 25/80 admeasuring 66.92 sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in Road and COP admeasuring 39.62 sq.mtrs at "Aradhna Lake Town Vibhag-3" situated on the land bearing 

Block No. 25 admeasuring about 14389.00 sq. mtrs of Vil lage Jolwa, Sub Dist: Palsana, Dist: Surat.  And  surrounded by On or towards North by : Plot No. 89 On or towards South by : Society Internal Road On or towards East by         : Plot No. 79 On or 

towards West by : Plot No. 81

Surekhaben Patil

690 Ahmednagar Maharastra Manoj Sudhakar Dhivar Sanjay Tukaram Bhingardive H no p4/5, hantar road, M E S quarter, Bhingar Ahmednagar camp, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414002. India H no 702, Sadicha Niwas, Nagar Pathardi road, Bhim nagar Bhingar, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414002. India 943542 NPA 30-10-2019

Schedule I  Description of the land property -Plot no 71+72+73+74/6 All that piece and parcel of land property bearing Plot no 71+72+73+74/6 having its total plot area of 46.80 Sqmts in HARSHA ROW BUNGALOW PHASE-11 constructed on Plot no 

71+72+73+74/1 to 9 having its total plot area of 669.50 Sqmts out of land bearing S.no 246/1 situated at Bhingar and within the local l imits of Grampanchayat Wadarwadi and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad  Ahmednagar and which is bounded 

as follows ( Concerned lana area )  Towards East- Adjacent Plot Towards South- Plot no 71+72+73+74/7 Towards West- 6 Meters wide road Towards North- Remaining portion of Plot no 71+72+73+74/5  Schedule II Description of the Row Row bungalow 

unit no 71+72+73+74/6 (Block no 09 as per Deed of Declaration) constructed on Plot no 71+72+73+74/6 having its total plot area of 46.80 Sqmts and built up area on the Ground floor of 23.37 Sqmts and 23.37 Sqmts on the First Floor thus having total 

built up area of 46.74 Sqmts in HARSHA ROW BUNGALOW PHASE-11 constructed on Plot no 71+72+73+74/1 to 9 having its total plot area of 669.50 Sqmts out of land bearing S.no 246/1 situated at Bhingar and  within the local l imits of 

Grampanchayat Wadarwadi and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar bounded as follows Towards East- Adjacent Plot   Towards South- Remaining portion of Plot no 71+72+73+74/7 ( Unit no 10) Towards West- 6 Meters wide road 

Towards North- Remaining portion of 71+72+73+74/5 (Unit no 08)

Laxmi Sudhakar Dhivar

691 Wagholi Maharastra Amol Udhav Umbre Sunita Surendrabhadur Singh SR No 67 Santosh Nagar Palas, Devakar Building Pune Satara Road, Katraj, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India Sr No 247-01 Sainik Nagar, Pune Ahamadnagar Road opp Inorbit Mall, Pratik Nagar Yerawada, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411015. India 1758739 NPA 02-05-2019

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No.438/1, Total Admeasuring area 00H 6Are (here in after referred to as the said land ) out of area adm. 2H 22.53Are assessed at Rs.02.87Ps, lying and 

situated at vil lage Medankarwadi, Taluka-Khed, Dist-Pune and within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed, and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Khed and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Gat no.469 

SOUTH: Remaining property of Same Gat no. WEST   : 20 ft internal road NORTH: Remaining Property of same Gat no.  SCHEDULE ?II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel Flat no.402 and 407, Fourth Floor, Adm. Built-up area 

385 sq.ft. and 375 sq. ft respectively total adm area 760 sq. ft.. in the Building constructed by the Developer herein under name and style " CHANDRABHAGA RESIDENCY " constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. and the same is 

bounded as under 402  EAST   :  Adj Flat No 401 SOUTH : By Open Space  WEST   : Adj Flat No 403 NORTH: By Duct and passage.  Bounders Flat No 407  EAST   : By Open Space  SOUTH: By Open Space  WEST   : Adj Flat No 406 NORTH: Adj Flat 

No 408

Amol Udhav Umbre

692 Marthandam Tamil Nadu R Rajakumar Raj R D.No.6/48 B/2, , Naduvoorkarai, Mondaikad Post, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629252. India 6-48 B/1, Naduvoorkarai, Naduvoorkarai, Kalkulam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629252. India 191287 NPA 01-04-2019
All the piece and parcel of land and building situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Manavalakurichy Sub Registration office, Mondaikadu ( Formerly Manavalakurichy) Village, Kalkulam Taluk, R.S.No.151/15, 

Old.S.No.3827B, Total Extent of 2.250 cents.  Boundaries :   North : Property belonged to Rethinaswamy,  East         : Self-Owned Property,   South : Property belonged to Chellakkan,  West : Pathway.
R Rajakumar

693 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu R Siva Kumar THIRUNAVUKARASU S 28 - 3B, CEE DEE YES Apartments, Chennai Pattinam, AmmaPettai, Nellikuppam, Kanchipuram, Tamil Nadu - 603108. India NO 148, , SANDROR STREET, THIRUPORUR, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 603110. India 13165062 NPA 01-04-2019

All that piece and parcel of  land bearing Plot No.17 comprised in S. Nos. 77,78/1,78/2,78/3,80/1,96/2A and 96/2B, as per Patta (Patta No.286), S. No.80/26 measuring an extent 2170 Sq. ft. situated at Jothy  Nagar in Old No.42, New No.17, 

Kelambakkam Village, Chengalpattu Taluk, Kancheepuram District bounded on the   North by  : Plot No.14, South by : 15 Feet Road, East by    : Plot No.16, West by         : Plot No.18,  lying within the Registration District of Chengalpattu and Sub 

Registration District of  Thiruporur.

R SIVA KUMAR

694 Cuttack Orissa Nityananda Jena NIRANJAN SAHOO AT-DHAIPUR, PO-DHAIPUR, ATHGARH, NEAR KAITHA CHHAK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India QTR NO.A/31, LOWER POLICE COLONY, TULASIPUR, TULASIPUR, Cuttack, Odisha - 753008. India 565318 NPA 28-02-2022
Dist:CUTTACK,Tahasil:ATHAGADA,Mouza:DHAIPUR,Record of Right No.:300/368,Plot No :895,AREA:Ac0.160 decimals,Total Purchased Area Ac 0.160 decimals,Kisam of the Plot is Homestead (Gharabari).Bounded by:-North:Hadu 

Rout,South:Road,East:Biswanath Rout,West:Sarangadhar Rout and Hadu Rout
NITYANANDA JENA

695 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu K Inthirani P SHIVA Plot No:2A, CDN NAGAR ANNEXE, 14th STREET, Nerkundram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600107. India NO-6-1, CHELIYAMMAN NAGAR, KARTHIGAI STREET, NERKUNDRAM, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600107. India 1159089 NPA 29-10-2022

All that piece and parcel of land and building thereon situated at  NO. 2A, CDN Nagar Annexe 14th Street, Nerkundram Chennai ? 600107 of Plot No. 38 of Nerkundram vil lage comprised in S.No. 307/1B to within Ambattur Taluk and Thiruvallur District 

measuring to an extent of 1134 sq.ft., and bounded on the   North by :  Plot No.35  South by :  20 feet Road East by         :  Plot No. 39 West by    :  Plot No. 37  admeasuring  East to West on the Northern side  : 27 feet East to West on the Southern side   : 

27 feet North to South on the Eastern side   : 42 feet North to South on the Western side        : 42 feet  Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Virugambakkam.

R KRISHNAN

696 Bhubaneswar Orissa Diptimayi Behera NIRMAL RAY KANTOLA, WARD NO-11, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India HARISARANPUR, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India 2416538 NPA 30-11-2018
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-ATHAGARH,MOUZA-HARISARANPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-156/301,PLOT NO-14/717.AREA AC 0.080 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                          NORTH-BASUDEV BEHERA,                          

SOUTH-ROAD,                          EAST-SWARNALATA MISHRA and OTHERS,                          WEST-RAMESH SAHOO
DIPTIMAYI BEHERA

697 Surat Gujarat Hareshkumar R Rathod Jignesh Rameshchandra Solanki Plot No-119, GF, Ishwar Krupa-2, Near Ishwar Krupa-1, L. H. Road, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 174, 1st Floor,, Indiranagar Soc., Hirabaug, Varachha, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 1284463 NPA 02-05-2019
Plot No. 244 admeasuring about 40.15 sq. mtr. i.e. 48 sq.yard of Raj Nandini Residency Vibhag-2 situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.111 i.e. Block No. 137 (after K.J.P. Block No.137/244) of Vil lage Umra  Taluka  Olpad 

District Surat.   East         : Adj. Plot No.245 West : Adj. Plot No.243 North : Adj. Internal Road of Society South : Adj. Plot No. 261
Hareshkumar R Rathod

698 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Kanchana V Rajaram M Door No.133, , Mela Theru, Kiliyanur, Orathur Post, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608201. India Door No.284A, , West Street, Sakkangudi Post, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608201. India 1574045 NPA 29-01-2023

All that Piece and parcel of Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Chidambaram Registration District, Sethiothope Sub Registration District, Chidambaram Taluk, kil iyanur Village, Patta No.323, Comprised in Old R S No.43/2A Part, New 

R S No.46/2A2 in which the House Door No.133; Situated within the following boundaries;  On the North of : Remaining Property of Santhosh Kumaar On the South of : Main Road On the East of : Rajalakshmi Property On the West of : Ayyadurai Property 

Extent: -            North South 45 feet  East West 60 feet  Total Extent 2700 Sq.ft.,

Kanchana V

699 Bhubaneswar Orissa Banabihari Swain SUSANTA SWAIN AT-OREI, MAHALPADA, KONARK, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752116. India AT-JAGANNATHPUR, TAROKARA, KONARK, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752110. India 867022 NPA 30-08-2019
DIST-PURI,TAHASIL-GOP,MOUZA-OREI,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-86,PLOT NO-443.AREA AC 0.080 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                           NORTH-JATADHARI SWAIN,                           SOUTH-GIRISH CH SWAIN,                           

EAST-ROAD,                           WEST-PURCHASER.
BANABIHARI SWAIN

700 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Saravanakumar D - No.2647, , Pookkara Third Street,, Thanjavur,, Thanjavur,, Tamil Nadu - 613001. India - 2093824 NPA 31-03-2022

Item No.I Thanjavur registration district, Thanjavur Sub-registration district, Thanjavur Taluk, Pudupattinam Vattam, Thanjavur town ? Municipal ward No.6 ? Block No.84 on the western part of Pookkara layam Mela theru, Old T.S.No.3413, New 

T.S.No.3413/1, extent of 1507 Sq.ft. Boundaries West of Street, and pil layer kovil temple land in T.S.No.3413/2 East of Porampokku vari in T.S.No.3406 North of Pil layer kovil temple land and Nandakumar's housing site  South of Item No.II Measurements 

East West on North side ? 105 feet East West on South side ? 66 feet South North on West side ? 21 feet South North on East side ? 20.3 feet Total 1507 Sq.ft.   Item No.II Thanjavur registration district, Thanjavur Sub-registration district, Thanjavur Taluk, 

Pudupattinam Vattam, Thanjavur town ? Municipal ward No.6 ? Block No.84 on the western part of Pookkara layam Mela theru, Old T.S.No.3412, New T.S.No.3412/2, extent of 848 Sq.ft. Boundaries West of Street,  East of Porampokku vari  North of Item 

No.I  South of Pitchai house and site. Measurements East West on North side ? 107 feet East West on South side ? 105 feet South North on both side ? 8 feet Total 848 Sq.ft. Item I + Item II = 1507 + 848 = 2355 Sq.ft.

Saravanakumar D

701 Kollam Kerala Beena J - REENA MANDIRAM, THEKKE MURI, KIZHAKKEKALLADA, EAST KALLADA, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691502. India - 275860 NPA 29-02-2020

02.22 Ares ( 05.500 cents ) of property comprised in Re.Sy.No .351/3/1 ( Old. Sy. No. 4067 ) in Block No.18 of Elampalloor Village of Kollam Taluk.   Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate  East         :  Property of Sujatha. West       :  

Property of Alex. North      :  Property of Sujatha and Way South      :  Property of Yohannan.  Boundaries of the property as per title deed.  East      :  Property of Sujatha. West    :  Property of Alex. North   :  Property of Sujatha and Way. South   :  Property 

of Yohannan.

BEENA J

702 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ch Chandra Sekhar Nanda GOPINATH BEHERA PATAPUR, , PATAPUR, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754202. India PAIKARAPUR, , FOGAL, JIGINIPUR CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754202. India 870837 NPA 30-10-2019 Dist-Cuttack,Tahasil-Nischitakohili,Mouza-Patapur,Record of Right No-111,Plot No-1016,Area-Ac0.040 decimals,Bounded By:-North-Road,South-vendor,East-Choudhury Sisir Kumar Nanda,West:-Vendor CH CHANDRA SEKHAR NANDA

703 Bhubaneswar Orissa Prasanta Behera PRAPHUL KUMAR PRADHAN AT-GOPAL SAHI, MUNDALI COLONY, MUNDALI, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754006. India PATANI GAON, BALARAMPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754295. India 821970 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-BARANGA,MOUZA-MUNDALI,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-396,PLOT NO-1397.AREA AC 0.030 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                           NORTH-ROAD,                           SOUTH-KHAGESWARA 

DASH,                           EAST-ROAD,                           WEST-DHANI BEHERA
BENGA BEHERA

704 Rajkot Gujarat Jayeshbhai Jani VYAS SANDIP AMBIKA KRUPA, STREET NO 11, MADHAPAR, MORBI, Morbi, Gujarat - 363641. India AT:HALENDA, TA:KOTDA SANGANI, DI:RAJKOT, KOTDA SANGANI, Rajkot, Gujarat - 360025. India 725440 NPA 30-07-2019

All that piece and parcel of property being a Residential Flat No. 702 on 7th Floor having a Built-up area 72-95 Sq Mtrs i.e. 785-00 Sq Ft in the Building namely "SHIVAM APARTMENT" constructed on the NA land area 805-24 Sq Mtrs of Plot No. 23 to 

27 situated at Nani Vavdi Revenue Survey No. 7/p1 in Sub-Dist. and Regi. Dist. Morbi.  Boundaries of above mentioned property:- Towards North          Lift, Foer, Staircase and Flat No. 703 Towards South          Sundram Apartment Towards East             

Flat No. 701 Towards West            Road

SANGITABEN JANI

705 Chakan Maharastra Ankush Shankarrao Bharekar Vasant Ramchandra Jagde Flat no. 8, Chaitanya Heights, S. no. 54/2, Dhayari, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India Janta VAsahat, Near Anand Math, Parvati, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 411009. India 1292771 NPA 29-01-2023

All that piece and parcel of  Flat no. 8, in the building known as  CHAITANYA HEIGHTS, situated on Second Floor, adm. area 468 sq. fts. i.e. 43.49 sq. mtrs on S. no. 54, Hissa no. 1B, Situated at Vil lage Dhayari, Tal : Haveli, Dist : Pune and within the 

local l imits of  Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli, Dist : Pune and Jil la  Parishad Pune, Grampanchayat Dhayari, within the jurisdiction, Sub-Registration Haveli, Dist : Pune and which is bounded as follows :  Flat Boundaries :  On or Towards East : By Flat 

no. 7 and Passage, On or Towards West :  By Open Space, On or Towards South : By Open Space, On or Towards North : By Flat no. 9,  Land Boundaries :  On or Towards East : By Property of Kapse of S. no. 54/1B         On or Towards West : By Property 

of Sopan Pokale of S. no. 54/1B,  On or Towards South : By Odha and Thereafter property of Damishte, On or Towards North : By 15 Ft. Internal Road.

Ankush Shankarrao Bharekar

706 Thrissur Kerala Suresh P C SIMI T L 555A(14/400), PAREKKADAN HOUSE, VATTANTHARA PO, MANNAMPETTA, Thrissur, Kerala - 680325. India D/O LONAPPAN, 186(4/405), THAMBI HPUISE, VATTANATHARA, Thrissur, Kerala - 680325. India 462505 NPA 30-01-2021
Description of Property:-   All the part and parcel of 2.54 Ars of property in Sy. No. 1455/2 in Amballur vil lage Mukundapuram Taluk Thrissur District described in Sale Deed No.281/14 dated 18-01-2014 of Nellayi SRO  Boundaries :- East :  Property owned 

by Sreekumar North :  Property owned by Thomas  West :  Property owned by Alice and Private road  South :  Property owned by Jose
SURESH P C

707 Bellary Karnatakka Radha Bai D SARASWATHI BAI 1ST WARD, 2ND CHARRIOT, SANTE BAYALU CHITTAWADAGI, JAGIRDAR COMPOUND HOSPET, BELLARY, Bellary, Karnataka - 583201. India WARD NO 2 ,, BEHIND BUS STAND,, KALLAHALLI SANDUR ROAD, KALLAHALLI , HOSPET, BALLARI, Bellary, Karnataka - 583201. India 1500000 NPA 30-11-2017

E Property No.15200203300302185, Plot No1514/4(Plot No 25) and E property No 152000203300302186, Plot No 1514/5 (plot No 25 in N.A Sy No 94/5and99/1, Hosahalli, Munirabad R.S. Koppal Taluk, Koppal District, situate within the Grama 

panchyath Hosalli, and situate within the Registration and Sub-Registration district of Koppal   Measurements:  Plot No 1514/4 ( plot No 25)  East-West     = 50.00 Feet  North-South = 30.00 Feet Total =1500 Sq Feet  Boundaries :  East     : Road West    : 

Sy No 94/4 North   : Plot No 24 South   : Plot No 26  Plot No 1514/5 ( Plot No 26)   East-West     = 50.00 Feet   North-South = 30.00 Feet Total = 1500 Sq Feet  Boundaries: East   : Road West  : Sy No 94/4 North : Plot No 25 South : Honnikerappa land

RADHA BAI D

708 Kollam Kerala Sainulabdeen M MUHAMMED SHAFI A ., FARUKH MANZIL, THATTARKONAM PO, THRIKKOVILVATTOM, KOLLAM, Kerala - 69100. India 1/206, FAKRUDEEN MANZIL, THATTARKONAM, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691005. India 1467250 NPA 30-01-2019
03.1O ares ( 7.65 cents ) comprised of 02.15 ares in Re survey no. 215/14 and 00.95 ares in Re survey no. 25/13 both situated in Block no. 22 of Thrikkovilvattam Village. In old records the extent of the property was 8 cents comprised in Old survey no. 48.   

Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate.  North   -     Property belongs to Ramla Beevi. South   -     Property belongs to Thulaseedharan. East      -     Property belongs to Maniyan. West    -     Road.
SAINULABDEEN M

709 Kollam Kerala Azeez E P SHAJAHAN E ., PATTUPURA KUTTIYIL, PALLISERIKKAL, SASTHAMKOTTA, Kollam, Kerala - 690521. India 439, KALATHUVILAYIL, PALLISSERICKAL P.O., SASTHAMCOTTA, Kollam, Kerala - 690521. India 1627037 NPA 29-07-2022

03.24 Ares ( 08.00 cents ) of property comprised in Re Sy No. 429/10/2 and 01.30 ares ( 03.211 cents ) of property comprised in Re Sy No.429/10 , of Old Sy No.684/1 , of Block No.14 , of Sasthamcotta vil lage , of Kunnathur Taluk.   BOUNDARIES OF THE 

PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION SKETCH CERTIFICATE  [ 03.24 ares ]  East     :   Property of Aliayarukutty West   :   Property of Nasima . North  :   Road South  :   Property of Sainulabdeen   BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED [ 

03.24 ares ]  East     :  Property of lbrahimkutty West   :  Property of myself North  :  Way South  :  Property of Sainulabdeen   BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION SKETCH CERTIFICATE   [ 01.30 ares]  East     :  Property of Azees West    

: Property of Mujis North   : Road South   : Property of Sainulabdeen  BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED [ 01.30 ares ]  East     : Property of Thankappan West    : Property of Younuskunju North   : Way South   : Property of Basheer

AZEEZ E P

710 Warangal Telangana Srinivasa Rao Mesineni LINGAMPALLY SAMPATH RAO 1-45, , BRAHMAN PALLY, MAHADEVPUR, Karimnagar, Telangana - 505504. India 3-63/1, ANDHUKUTHANDA, CHAIN PAKA, CHITYAL, Warangal, Telangana - 505475. India 1472788 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the Immoveable property is situated at Property Residential .House bearing Property Residential house bearing No. 1-72/1E, in Sy. No. 772/B, RCC Roof House, to an extent of 189.52Sq. yards, i.e.158.43 sq. mtrs. Situated at 

Gandrapally H/o. Thanugula Village of Jammikunta Mandal,Karinumgar Dist. Withinthe limits of Grampanchayath Gandrapally, Under the Jurisdiction of Registration.Dist: Karimnagar, Sub-Dist. Huzurabad, as boundaries as follows:  *With existing and 

Future constructions if any  BOUNDARIES   East : House No.1-72/2B of Palleni Devender Rao. West : Jammikunta to Vavilala RandB Road. North : 30'.0" Wide Proposal Road. South : House No.1-72/2A of Mesineni Anusha

SRINIVASA RAO MESINENI



711 Pimpri Maharastra Rakesh Bhimrao Patil Devaram Bhanaram Choudhary S. No. 37, Sai Colony, Lane No. 11, Kalepadal, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India Flat No. 404, S. No. 204/10, Kavya Heights, Papdewasti, Fursungi, Pune, Maharashtra - 412308. India 2219970 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 12 on the Second Floor, admeasuring saleable built up area 595 Sq. Ft. in the Building known as "Aachal Plaza", Constructed on the land bearing S. No. 178, Old S. No. 150, Plot No. 126 to 129, 

admeasuring area 722 Sq. Ft., out of 11 H 94 R+ Pot Kharaba 00 H 46 R, total land admeasuring area 17 H 29 R, situated at Vil lage Phursungi, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the limits of Zilha Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and 

within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli and the said land is bounded as under :    On or towards East : By Property of Plot No. 125 and 130,  On or towards South : By 12 Mtrs. Internal Road, On or towards West : By 9 Mtrs. Internal Road,  On or 

towards North : By 6 Mtrs. Internal Road  Flat Boundries : On or towards East : Marginal open space  On or towards West : duct, passage and part of Flat No.11 On or towards North : duct and Flat No. 11 On or towards South : Flat No. 13

Rakesh Bhimrao Patil

712 Surat Gujarat Navneetbhai B Sudani Kishor Vinodray Sudani 32,, Ramvatika Society, Vi-2, Near Rangoli Chowkdi, Velanja, Surat, Gujarat - 394150. India 560,, Nandini Residency-3, Near Ram Vatika, Velanja, Surat, Gujarat - 394150. India 890151 NPA 30-10-2019

Plot No. 124 and as per KJP Block No. 47/A/124 admeasuring 40.18 sq.mtrs equivalent to 48.00 sq.yards together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 22.91 sq.mtrs at "Dhara Residency Vibhag-2" situated on the land 

bearing Block No.47 of vil lage-Velanja, Sub District Kamrej,  District Surat.  And surrounded by On or towards North by : Plot No. 123 On or towards South by : Plot No. 125 On or towards East by         : Internal road of society On or towards West by : Plot 

No. 153

Navneetbhai B Sudani

713 Surat Gujarat Navneetbhai B Sudani Kishor Vinodray Sudani 32,, Ramvatika Society, Vi-2, Near Rangoli Chowkdi, Velanja, Surat, Gujarat - 394150. India 560,, Nandini Residency-3, Near Ram Vatika, Velanja, Surat, Gujarat - 394150. India 144356 NPA 01-05-2020

Plot No. 124 and as per KJP Block No. 47/A/124 admeasuring 40.18 sq.mtrs equivalent to 48.00 sq.yards together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 22.91 sq.mtrs at "Dhara Residency Vibhag-2" situated on the land 

bearing Block No.47 of vil lage-Velanja, Sub District Kamrej,  District Surat.  And surrounded by On or towards North by : Plot No. 123 On or towards South by : Plot No. 125 On or towards East by         : Internal road of society On or towards West by : Plot 

No. 153

Navneetbhai B Sudani

714 Gulbarga Karnatakka Amreen Begum MOHD SADRUDDIN H No 4-601/91, , TIPPU SULTAN COLONY, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585104. India H NO 10433, , DARGA ROAD, NEAR GULSHAN FUNCTION HALL ROZA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585104. India 385349 NPA 30-12-2021
SECURITY-II All that piece and parcel of Plot No 42 measuring 40'x60' sq ft situated in Sy No 53/2 of Badepur TqandDist: Gulbarga with following boundaries.,    East by      : Plot No 43         West by    : Plot No 39  North by   : Road  South by   : Plot No 

41
AMREEN BEGUM

715 Surat Gujarat Harishbhai Nathubhai Patel Rabindra Nath Sahu 38/344, Gandhi Nagar, Nr. Shastri Nagar, Khatodra, Surat, Gujarat - 395002. India 84, GANESH NAGAR, POLICE COLONI, BAMROLI RD, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. India 181206 NPA 30-12-2019

Flat No.205 super Built Up area admeasuring 600.00 Sq. fts.,its Carpet Area 360.00 sq.fts on 2nd  floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of "A" Building of "Bhagya Laxmi Residency" constructed on the land bearing New 

Revenue Survey No.198 (Old Rev. S. No.287) admeasuring 19300.00 sq.mtrs T.P. Scheme No.54 (Bhestan) Final Plot No.46 admeasuring 13510.00 sq.mtrs,Situated at Vil lage Bhestan, Sub District Taluka Surat City, District Surat.  and Surrounded by  on 

or towards North  by  : Flat No.208 on or towards South  by  : Flat No.204 on or towards East  by     : Society Internal Road on or towards West by  : Building Passage

Harishbhai Nathubhai Patel

716 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Turla Krishna Veni NANDI ANURADHA 47-1-14/10  FLAT NO. 10, , USHODAYA APARTMENTS, BESIDE GUNTUR MESS  RAJAHMUNDRY, East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh - 533103. India 79-8-21, , POSTAL COLONY, SYAMALA NAGAR,  RAJAHMUNDRY, East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh - 533101. India 2709911 NPA 29-10-2022

East Godavari District, Kadiyam sub Registry, Rajahmundry Rural Mandal, Bommuru Gram Panchayathi, Bommuru vil lage, z-meraka, RSNo. 82/6, init landed property consisting of ac 0.77 cents, init after excluding the South-West corner landed property 

consisting of ac 0.17 cents, the remaining landed property consisting of ac 0.60 cents was divided and laid out as plots as per plan. Out of the Plots, Plot no.2 is a site consisting of 139.18 Sq.yards, init northren side site consisting of 95.33 Sq.yards and 

plot no. 3 is a site consisting of 195.83 Sq.yards, init southren side site consisting of 50.69 Sq.yards, totaling to 146.02 Sq.yards along with RCC building consisting of Ground and First Floor, under two items bounded by: Boundaries for Item No.1 : i.e 

Southren side site consisting of 50.69 Sq.yards in plot no.3 East     :  Property belongs to Kondeti Chandra Rao and Ayinam Kondalrao     -    12.5ft South  :  2nd item property                                                                                           -    36.6ft West    :  24 

feet Width Road                                                                                       -   12.5ft North   :  Remainig site in Plot No.3                                                                            -   37.0ft         With in the above boundaries site consisting of 50.69 Sq.yards or 42.38 

Sq.mtrs. Boundaries for Item No. 2 : i.e northren side site consisting of 95.33 sq.yards in Plot no.2 East     :  Property belongs to Kondeti Chandra Rao and Ayinam Kondalrao     -    23.10ft South  :  Remainig site in Item no. 2                                                                            

-    35.6ft West    :  24 feet Width Road                                                                                       -   23.10ft North   :  1st Item Property                                                                                           -   36.6 ft         With in the above boundaries site consisting of 

95.3 Sq.mtrs or 79.70 Sq.mtrs The Total site covered by the above two items comes to 50.69 Sq.yards + 95.33 Sq.yards = 146.02 Sq.yards or 122.08 Sq.meters along with RCC building consisting of Ground and First floor with doors, doorways, cup boards, 

electrical service connection etc., along with all usual and easumentary rights.

TURLA KRISHNA VENI

717 Punalur Kerala Praveen E MADHANESHYAS M CHARUVILA PUTHEN VEEDU, VILAKKUVETTAM.P.O, VILAKKUVETTAM, PUNALUR, Kollam, Kerala - 691331. India CHARUVILA PUTHEN VEED, VILAKKUVETTAM, VILAKKUVETTAM, PUNALUR, Kollam, Kerala - 609331. India 1317601 NPA 02-05-2019

All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk(Formerly Pathanapuram Taluk), Valacode Village in Sy No. 538/1/133 measuring to an  extent of 1.41 ares of land( TP No.20518)  and in Sy No. 

538/1/133 measuring to an  extent of 1.41 ares of land( TP No.14362), Thus totally measuring to an extent of 2.82 Ares with a building .  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  Property of Ammini  East :  Road,Property of Alex and Gabriel South :  

Property of Unni West :  Property of Abraham

PRAVEEN E

718 Wagholi Maharastra Ravindra Govind Parekar Kumar Mohan Holkar Qtr No 08 Press Road Near Shani, Mandir Govt Quarters Pune Nagar Road, Yerawada, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411006. India Datta mandir Sr No 206 Datta Nagar, Sadesattra Nali Malwadi near Pune Solapur Road, Hadapsar, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India 4281243 NPA 01-11-2020

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:   A]All that piece and parcel of S. no.43/4+5/2/1/2, adm area 00H 05 R i.e.5380 Sq.ft.  out of which adm area 1134.831 Sq.ft. i.e.105.46 Sq.mtrs  along with load bearing construction adm area 349.25 Sq.ft. i.e.32.45 

Sq.mtrs having House No.3/147 situated at Vil lage Wadgaonsheri which is within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation  (Hereinafter referred as the ?SAID PROPERTY?) and the same is bounder as under East:  By common road adm area 360.763 

Sq.ft. and property of Mr.Vinod Narayan Jagtap West: By road. South: By property of Mr.Chandrashekhar Pacharne North: By S.No. and remaining property.  B]All that piece and parcel of S.No.43/4+5/2/1/2 adm area 00H 05 R i.e.5380 Sq.ft.  out of which 

adm area 2585.153 Sq.ft. i.e.240.25 Sq.mtrs out of which 1/3 area adm 861.71 Sq.ft. i.e.80.08 Sq.mtrs alogn with construction adm area 422.48 Sq.ft i.e.39.26 Sq.mtrs  having House No.3/147 situated at Vil lage Wadgaonsheri which is within the limits of 

Pune Municipal Corporation  (Hereinafter referred as the ?SAID PROPERTY?) and the same is bounder as under; East: By property of Narayan Jagtap.       West: By property of Mr.Bhalchandra Dnyanoba Pacharne South: By property ofMr.Chandrashekar 

Pacharne  and Mr.Parfullchand  Pacharne. North: By Road.

Ravindra Govind Parekar

719 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Ravi S SELVAPANDIAN B # 8-81A   Lakshmi Sai Womens Hostel, Challathamma Towers, Tirupathi Road, Opp to NGO Colony    Puttur, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517583. India D No 1/226, Booshanatham, Allapakkam Post, Nagari, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517591. India 5209573 NPA 02-05-2021

All that pieces and parcel of land and building in Chittoor District, Sri Balaji Registration District, Puttur sub-district, Puttur Municipality and Mandal, No.30, Puttur Town, Puttur Group, Govindapalem vil lage accounts, Dry survey No.274-3B out of an extent 

Ac.0.29 cents or 0.116 Hectors, western side of Sri Sai Nagar, 28th ward area house site bounded on the  East : 10 feet Lane Street leads from main road  South : Site of Ethamukkala Lokanadham West : House of Kanakamma and Land of Varadarajulu 

Naidu North : Site of P.Nirmala  In between measuring: East-west northern side 36 ft. or 10.972 mts.; East-west southern side 34 ft. or 10.363 mts.; North-south 50 ft. or 15.24 mts.   Admeasuring 1750 sq.ft. or 194.44 sq.yards of vacant site fully and that site 

to main road for the ingress and egress rights in the site of V.Jeevalatha.

RAVI S

720 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Balamurugan S Vijayalakshmi S 100 L, , NAIDU STREET, Ranjankudi, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 16, , Chettiyar street, Ranjankudi, perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 705211 NPA 30-10-2021

In permbalur Dt,In Ariyalur Registration Dt,In Valikandapuram Sub Registration Dt,In Veppanthattai Taluk, In Ranjankudi vil lage,Natham S.no.410,ward 4,  An Extent of East west 33 feet, North South 22 feet on both sides,admeasuring an extent of 726 

Sqft,vacant site,and RCC Roofed house building being constructed in it with all its doors,windows,fitting,electric service connection exc., having the following boundaries: West of : North South Raja Veethi North of : Perumal nayakar share site South of : 

Kannaiya naidu site, East of : Veerasamy site The land now situates in Ranjankudi vil lage,Natham S.F.No.387/23,00070 square meters, stands in the name of loan applicant Balamurugan and chinnaponnu in pattano.410.

BALAMURUGAN S

721 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Anvarsadadh M SELVAKUMAR R 5A, KADHARBAVA STREET, ILAYANGUDI, SIVAGANGAI, SIVAGANGAI, Tamil Nadu - 630702. India 9, ILANGO ADIGAL STREET, ILAYANGUDI, SIVAGANGAI, SIVAGANGAI, Tamil Nadu - 630702. India 1354429 NPA 30-10-2018

In Sivagangai District and Registration District, Ilayangudi Sub Registration District and Taluk and Town Panchayat, Sothugudi Group, Poochiyendal Village In Survey Nos.411/2 Plot Nos.26,27,65,68 and 69 Anna Nagar Totally Bounded On The  North 

By : Plots In Ayisha Nagar East By   : Plot Nos.66,67 South By : Plot No.28, 17' Pathway and Plot No.64 West By : Plots In Ayisha Nagar  totally measuring East West 100' on the North and 101' on the South and North South 53'6' on the East and 57' on 

the West of an Extent Of 5553 Sq.ft.,

ANVARSADADH M

722 Punalur Kerala Nirmal R ANOOP A PILLAI RAJEEV BHAVAN, EDATHARA JUNCTION, KALANJOOR, PATHANATHITTA, Pathanamthitta, Kerala - 689694. India KEEZHOTTU VADAKKETHIL, KALANJOOR, KALANJOOR P O, PATHANAMTHITTA, Pathanamthitta, Kerala - 689694. India 1689915 NPA 01-04-2018
All that piece and parcel of the property situated in Pathanamthitta District, Enandimangalam Sub District, Konni Taluk, Kalanjoor Village, Kalanjoor Panchyath, R.S.No.155/11/3-1, Old S.No.512/5A1, 512/5A2 measuring to an extent of 2.23 Ares of land 

with building to be constructed thereon.  Boundaries as per Location Sketch North : Pathway East : Pathway South : Property of Baby and Ashokan Nair West : Property of Seena Thomas
SETHU S

723 Wagholi Maharastra Santosh Ramdas Tak Vyankatesh Sanjay Rajurkar Lane No 04 15 No laxmi Colony, Opp Govt Project Pune Solapuar Road, Hadapasar Pune, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India Sr No 252 Near Datta mandir laxmi Colony, Pune Solapuar Road, Hadapasar pune, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India 1358696 NPA 30-11-2021

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing S.No.97, Hissa No.7A/3A/1A, Total Admeasuring Area 00H 20Are out of which Area 2392 Sq.fts., Private Plot No.A, lying and situated at vil lage Manjari Bk, 

Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Property of Mr. Bhavsar. SOUTH: Property of 

Suravase. WEST   : Internal Road NORTH: 40 ft Internal Road.  SCHEDULE ?II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel   of  Flat no.304, Third  Floor, Adm. Built-up area 629 sq.ft i.e. 58.45 sq.mtrs., in the building namely 

?SAMARTH SHRUSHTI? constructed on property bearing S No.97 Hissa no.7A/3A/1A ,lying and situated at vil lage Manajari Bk, Taluka ? Haveli, Dist-Pune constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above  EAST   : Flat No 301  SOUTH: Flat 

No 303  WEST   : Open Space and Road NORTH: Open Space

Santosh Ramdas tak

724 Thrissur Kerala Sureshbabu M P - 1, MADIYIL PADINJAKKARA, ALOOR, THRITHALA, Palakkad, Kerala - 679534. India - 1478126 NPA 01-10-2020
Description of the Property I All the part and parcel of 4.04 Ars of property in Sy. No. 180/9 in Paltithara vil lage Oltappalam Taluk Palakkad District described in Settlement Deed No.3091/09 dated 01-07-09 of Thrithala SRO.  Boundaries East : Property 

owned by Thayyumma North : Own Property  West : 6 feet Pathway South : Property owned by Muraleedharan
SURESHBABU M P

725 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Manikandan S BALAMURUGAN S 3/339, KALIYAMMANKOVIL STREET, RANJANKUDI, THEVAIYUR, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 100 L, , NAIDU STREET, Ranjankudi, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 1270301 NPA 30-10-2021

In Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur  Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram   Sub Regn. Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk,  Thevaiyur Majira Ranjankudi  Vil lage,  Natham Old  S.F.No.412,  UDR Natham S.F.No.41,   An extent of East West Northern side 15 feet ( 4.6 Meters ) , 

Southern side 13 ¾  feet ( 4.2 meters ) , North South 68 ¾ feet ( 21.0 meters ) on both sides,  admeasuring an extent of 990 Square feet vacant site and the proposed construction of  RCC  Roofed house building  in it,  with a its Doors, Windows, fittings, 

electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries: South of         : East West street,  East of  : Malathi House, North of  : Maruthamuthu Vagaiyara vacant site,  West of    : Anjalai Site,  The above property now situated in Ranjankudi 

Vil lage New Natham S.F.No.396/26, 00092 Square meters stands in the name of Manikandan  in Patta no.1008.

MANIKANDAN S

726 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Sivakumar S Mariaselvam S 98/1, Karunakaranallur, East Street, Kattumannar Koil, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 608301. India 585/2, , West Street,, Aranthangi Post,, Kattumannar Koil Taluk., Tamil Nadu - 608301. India 1601438 NPA 29-07-2022

All that Piece and parcel of Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Chidambaram Registration District, Mannarkudi Sub Registration District, Within the Kattumannar Koil Panchayat Union Limit, Karunakaranallur Panchayat, 

Karunakaranallur Vil lage, Comprised in  R S No.118/3A in which the Vacant House Plot; Situate within the following boundaries;                                      On the North of : Selvaraj Plot  On the South of : Inbavalli Plot On the East of : Road On the West of 

: Sathish and Inbavalli Property    Extent: -        Total Extent 3924 Sq.feet.

Sivakumar S

727 Bhubaneswar Orissa Goutam Behera SHAIK SIDDHIK AT-HALADIA, THAKURPATNA, PO-THAKURPATNA, THAKURPATNA, KENDRAPARA, Odisha - 754250. India THAKURAPATNA, , HALADIA, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Odisha - 754250. India 494325 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-KENDRAPADA,TAHASIL-DERABISA,MOUZA-HALADIYA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-384/185,PLOT NO-410/2041.AREA AC 0.045 DECIMALS. KISAM OF LAND IS HOMESTEAD.  BOUNDED BY-                          NORTH-NANDA BEHERA,                          

SOUTH-SHAIK WASIL,                          EAST-S K MANGRU,                          WEST-ROAD.
SUSHAMA BEHERA

728 Wagholi Maharastra Sarika Nilesh Kumbhar Rakesh Sham Kumbhar Katraj Gavthan Kumbhar Wada, Pune Satara Road, katraj, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India Near Grampanchayat Office Katraj Kumbhar wada, Pune Satara Road, Katraj, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India 2330601 NPA 31-08-2020

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property on S. no. 32, Hissa No. 1C/2/3, Admeasuring area 00H 06Aar assessed at Rs. 00.30Pai. out of which area 00H 03Aar lying and situated at vil lage Grampanchyat  Katraj, 

Taluka Haveli, Dist Pune and within the local l imits of Pune Municipal Corporation, and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli, and the boundaries as follows:  On or towards East:     By Road. On or towards South:   property of Mr.Shinde On 

or towards West:    property of Mr.Balwadkar On or towards North:   Property of Mr.Arun Kadam  SCHEDULE II DESCRIPTION OF FLAT PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of property bearing  Flat No.105, First Floor, totally adm. 611 Sq.Ft. i.e. 56.78 sq. 

mtrs  builtup in the building namely ?----------? lying and situated at vil lage Grampanchyat Katraj, Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and the boundaries as follows:  On or towards East:     By Shop No 03 and 04 On or towards South:   By Open Space  On or towards 

West:    By Passage and Staircase  On or towards North:   By Flat No 104

Sarika Nilesh Kumbhar

729 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ramakrushna Senapati - KULA BRAHMANI SAILO, BRAHMANI SAILO, GOVINDPUR, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754018. India - 1701119 NPA 30-06-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-KANTAPADA,MOUZA-BRAMHAN SAILO,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-973/138,PLOT NO-1652/3112.AREA AC 0.050 DECIMALS.KISAM OF  LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-VENDOR,                         

SOUTH-ROAD,                         EAST-GOURANGA CHARAN SENAPATI,                        WEST-GOURANGA CHARAN SENAPATI.
RAMAKRUSHNA SENAPATI

730 Wagholi Maharastra Ganesh Babu Shendge Dattatray Kakasaheb Mate Sr No 165 Sadesatra Nali Road, Near Sadhana Marathi School or Saneguruji Hospital, Malwadi, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India Sr No 19 Gondhale Nagar, Near Ganpati Mandir Natraj Colony, Pune Saswad Road Hadapasar, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India 1192787 NPA 28-02-2022

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing S.No.97, Hissa No.7A/3A/1A, Total Admeasuring Area 00H 20Are out of which Area 2392 Sq.fts., Private Plot No.A, lying and situated at vil lage Manjari Bk, 

Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Property of Mr. Bhavsar. SOUTH: Property of 

Suravase. WEST   : Internal Road NORTH: 40 ft Internal Road.  SCHEDULE ?II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel   of  Flat no.403, Fourth Floor, Adm. Built-up area 533.18 sq.ft i.e. 49.55 sq.mtrs., in the building namely 

?SAMARTH SHRUSHTI? constructed on property bearing S No.97 Hissa no.7A/3A/1A ,lying and situated at vil lage Manajari Bk, Taluka ? Haveli, Dist-Pune constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above and the same is bounded as under. 

EAST   : Open Space  SOUTH: Flat No 404 WEST   : Open Space NORTH: Open Space

Ganesh Babu Shendge

731 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu Ranjithkumar M Sathish A 2/253, Port Nagar, Arisipalayam, Othakalmandapam, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641032. India 38, Adittor Street, Eswar Nagar, Pothanur, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641023. India 2961480 NPA 30-06-2019

Coimbatore Registration District, Kinathukadavu  Sub Registration District,  Madhukkarai Taluk, Arisipalayam Village, S.F.No.324 Extent 4.44 acres and the neighboring land are converted into house sites and named as Fort Nagar ? In the said layout,. 

Plot No.449 with the following boundaries, ITEM NO.1 North by - 30 feet East-West layout Road,  South by - S.F.No.323, East by         -  Plot No.450, West by         - Plot No.448 Admeasuring  North  South on both the sides - 59 feet, East West on  Both the 

sides - 30 feet, Of the extent of 1770 Sq.ft of vacant land  ITEM NO.2  Plot.No.450 with the following boundaries  North by - 30 feet East-West layout Road,  South by - S.F.No.323, East by         -  Plot No.451, West by         - Plot No.449 Admeasuring  

North South on the East   - 60 feet, North South on the West          - 59 feet, East West on both the sides  - 30 feet,  Thus totaling an extent of 1785 Sq.ft of vacant land. Thus the total extent of    330.26 square meter or 3555 sq.ft of vacant land with 

building thereon with all appurtenances and all other common rights. The above land is within Arisipalalayam Viilage Panchayat.

Manivannan N

732 Pimpri Maharastra Ravindra Appa Gangarkar Ashok Babu Ghadshi Sr. No. 43/2, Flat No. 20, Shri Residency, B/h. Dhareshwar Temple, Dhayari, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India S. No. 38/2/2/1 B N 1B/6, Shivshankar Apt., G. P. Road, Wadgaon Bk., Pune, Maharashtra - 411042. India 1241102 NPA 29-08-2022

All that piece and parcel of the of Flat No.402, on the 4th Floor, admeasuring area 488 Sq.fts. i.e. 45.35 Sq.mtrs. Built-up, in the building known as "MANGALMURTI APARTMENT", constructed on Survey No.14,Hissa No. 5A/1/4, adm area 00H 03R 

assessed of Rs. 0.12 Paise situated at vil lage Shivane, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune and within the jurisdiction of Jilha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli, Grampanchayat Shivane and within the registration Sub-District, Haveli, District Pune and 

having the following boundaries :-   On or towards EAST : By Property of Mr. Dashrath Pokale On or towards SOUTH : by Colony road  On or towards WEST : By property of Mr. Deepak More of Grampanchayat Ghar Milkat No. 371 On or towards NORTH : 

By property of Mr. Anil P. Dharmasi Grampanchayt Milkat No. 1372  Flat Boundries :  On or Towards East : staircase and part of Flat No. 404 On or Towards West : marginal Open Space and Flat No. 401 On or Towards North : marginal open space  On or 

Towards South : passage, duct and Flat No. 401

Ravindra Appa Gangarkar

733 Peenya Karnatakka Shreyas M R DILEEP B NO.20, 6TH CROSS, 8TH MAIN, THINDLU MAIN ROAD, SAPTHAGIRI LAYOUT, VIDYARANYAPURA POST, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560097. India NO.2, SAI NILAYA BK LAYOUT, 2ND CROSS, KODIGEHALLI MAIN ROAD,BANGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560097. India 820247 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of immovable property being Northern Portion of Site No.46, Khatha No.110/9A/46 situated at Kogilu Village, Yelahanka Hobli, Bengaluru North Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara 

Palike (BBMP).  MEASURING: East to West         -   20 Feet; North to South    -    30 Feet; Totally measuring : 600 Sq. Feet.  AND BOUNDED ON: East by           :       Road; West by          :       Site No.37; North by         :       Site No.47; South by         :       

Remaining Portion of same Site No.46

SHREYAS M R

734 Gulbarga Karnatakka Mohammed Iqbal Ali Khan MAHEBOOB OSMAN SAB E/7/1593 FLAT NO 6, , NEAR MASJID E MANSOOR, ISLAMABAD COLONY KALABURGI, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585104. India EB/5/2,T-5-1014/8/A, NOORANI MOHALLA QURESHI MASJID, MOHALLA QURESHI MASJID, GULBARGA, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585104. India 1864776 NPA 29-09-2019 All the piece and parcel of Plot No.16 measuring 40x60 sq ft situated in Sy No.53/2 of Badepur TqandDist:   Kalaburagi with the following boundaries:      East : Plot No.15   West : Plot No.17   North : 30' wide road   South : Plot No.3 MOHAMMED IQBAL ALI KHAN

735 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh E Naga Narendra VAKATI ACHYUTA RAO 1-245, , RAMALAYAM STREET, TADIPUDI, ATREYAPURAM, Andhra Pradesh - 533235. India 2-64/1, , ANJINEYA TEMPLE STREET, TADIPUDI, ATREYAPURAM, Andhra Pradesh - 533235. India 1719466 NPA 29-07-2022

East Godavari District, Rajahmundry District Registry, Athreyapuram Sub-Registry, Tadipudi vil lage taluk, land in R.S.No. 30/6, full extent ac.0.33 cents, in middle 207.2/9 square yards [173.27 square meteres] of site together with Door No.2-19, with 

Assesment No.231, RCC Daba house and ti led house therein bounded and measured by:   East  :   Site belong to vendor                                                     -  20.6 ft  South  :   Joint lane of the vendor and mudunuri Jagga Raju  -  90.6 ft  West  :   Raja 

Veedhi                               -  20.6 ft                                                                                                                                    North  :   Others Property                                                  -  90.6 ft With in the above boundaries 207.2/9 square yards [173.27 square 

meters] of site together with daba house and ti led house therein with roof, doors, doorways, windows, bathroom, toilets etc., constructions therein including electrical service connection No.1412340414000564 and electrical fittings therein and with all 

usual and easumentary rights.

E NAGA NARENDRA

736 Pune Maharastra Santosh Anata Shrivat SAGAR ZURUNGE AT POST APTI, BHAIRAVNATH TEMPLE, KOREGAON BHIMA, TAL SHIRUR, Pune, Maharashtra - 412216. India BARGAL WASTI, SHINDE WASTI, LONI KALBHOR, PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 412206. India 1716660 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of Property No. 41 (New) 45 (Old) with Construction adm. about 1742 Sq. Ft. Having 3 Floors At Villege Apti , Taluka  Shirur , District Pune being and Lying within the local l imits of Grampanchayat Apti and Bounded As Follows 

by East- Prop. of Shri Balasaheb G. Dhage West- Maher Sanstha North- Property No. 40 South- Property No. 44
SANTOSH ANATA SHRIVAT

737 Adayar Tamil Nadu Jenifer J Raj T P.No.2G and 2H, A Block, F.No.1C, 1st Floor, Greenway Homes, Cholambedu Road, Thamarai Nagar, Thirumullaivoyal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600062. India 5/1, , Bajanai Koil Street, Ganapathy Puram, Tambaram East, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600059. India 270162 NPA 01-10-2020

465 Sq.ft Undivided share of land out of 10541 Sq.ft together with a flat in the 1st Floor, bearing No.1C, in Block No. A, having a plinth area of 887 Sq.ft (including common area) and one car park known as Greenway Flats,  in Cholambedu Road, 

Tamarai nagar Extension, Thirumullaivoyal, Chennai, comprised in Old Survey No. 502/ 2 , New Survey No. 502 / 2G and 502 / 2H, T.S. No. 27/2, Block No. 100, Thirumullaivoyal Vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District bounded on the               

North by : 20 feet Road             South by :  Cholambedu Road             East by :  Property in Survey No. 502 / 3             West by    :   Plot No.2F in Survey No. 502 / 2  Within the Sub-registration District of Ambattur.

Jenifer J

738 Surat Gujarat Haresh K Sardhara Rajeshkumar D Gediya 35, Arjun Nagar-2, Near Shankar nagar, Puna gam, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India B-89, Tulshi Darshan Society, Varachha Road, Punagam, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 463301 NPA 30-11-2021
Flat No. 503 admeasuring about 64.96 sq. mtr. super built up i.e. 39.87 sq. mtr. Built up on 5th floor of Building No. "G" of "SHIV RESIDENCY" togetherwith undivided proportionate land admeasuring about 26.37 sq. mtr. Underneath the said building 

constructed on the land bearing Block No. 92 of Vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District Surat.  The said flat is bounded as follows:- East         : Adj. Open Land. West : Adj. Flat No. G/504. North : Adj. Flat No. G/502. South : Adj. Building No. "H".
Saguna Sardhara

739 Surat Gujarat Haresh K Sardhara Rajeshkumar D Gediya 35, Arjun Nagar-2, Near Shankar nagar, Puna gam, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India B-89, Tulshi Darshan Society, Varachha Road, Punagam, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 384996 NPA 30-11-2021
Flat No. 503 admeasuring about 64.96 sq. mtr. super built up i.e. 39.87 sq. mtr. Built up on 5th floor of Building No. "G" of "SHIV RESIDENCY" together with undivided proportionate land admeasuring about 26.37 sq. mtr. Underneath the said building 

constructed on the land bearing Block No. 92 of Vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District Surat.  The said flat is bounded as follows:- East         : Adj. Open Land. West : Adj. Flat No. G/504. North : Adj. Flat No. G/502. South : Adj. Building No. "H".
Saguna Sardhara

740 Bhubaneswar Orissa Sulata Singh - AT-RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATNI, JATNI, JATNI, Khordha, Odisha - 752050. India - 1858727 NPA 29-08-2022
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-JATANI,MOUZA-JATANI TOWN,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-97,PLOT NO-256.AREA AC 0.120 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-GOVT ROAD,                         SOUTH-NITYANANDA 

NAYAK,                         EAST-PRADEEP KUMAR MISHRA,                         WEST-SUJATA SAHOO.
SARITA NAYAK

741 Surat Gujarat Vinodbhai Devjibhai Jadav Pravinbhai N Rathod 7, Gayatri Soc.,, Nana Varachha, Varachha Road, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 12, Gayatri Soc., Nana Varachha, Varachha Road, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 1628004 NPA 29-02-2020

Flat No. 102 admeasuring about 44.17 sq. mts. built up on Higher Ground Floor on 1st Floor of Building No. ?A/1? of "Star Dharm Residency? together with undivided proportionate land underneath the said building constructed on the land bearing 

Revenue Survey No. 70 i.e. Block No. 82 of vil lage Navagam Taluka Kamrej District Surat and F.P. No. 61 of T.P. Scheme No. 45 (Navagam-Vav).  The Building No. ?A/1? is bounded as follows :- East : Applicable Block Property. West : Building No. A/2. 

North : Road. South : Road.

Vinodbhai Devjibhai Jadav

742 Ernakulam Kerala Shibu K V VINOD K S 648(8/515), KOLATTUSSERY, MARADU, ERNAKULAM, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682304. India KANAPPILY HOUSE, EDAVANAKKAD, ERNAKULAM, ERNAKULAM, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682502. India 658929 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Ernakulam District, Kuzhipally Subdistrict, Kochi Taluk, Edavanakkadu Village  in Re Sy No.267/8 and Re Sy No 267/9 For an extent of  0.82 Ares land comprised in Re Sy No 267/8 and 0.13 Ares land 

comprised in Re Sy No 267/9 and Total extent is 0.95 Ares of land and the residential building Door No X/236(OLD VIII/104B).   Boundaries  as per Location Sketch No 335/14 Dtd 03-04-2017 South  : Property of  Mahesh Babu North  : Property of  Nelson 

East    : Thodu West   :  Road

SHIBU K V

743 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ratnakar Das SANATANA DAS SIDHABARIMULA, TULASIPUR, BRAHMAKUNDI, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752113. India SIDHABARIMULA, TULASIPUR, BRAHMAKUNDI, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752113. India 942836 NPA 30-05-2019
DIST-PURI,TAHASIL-NIMAPADA,MOUZA-SUDHABARIMULA,RECORD OF RIGHT  NO-327/6,PLOT NO-311.AREA AC 0.025.5 DECIMALS.KISAMOF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-ROAD,                         SOUTH-KALPANA 

DASH,                         EAST-GANDHARVA SAHU,                         SANATAN DASH.
RINARANI DAS

744 Durgapur West Bengal Rafi Ahmed Chowdhury - SUSILA PURBA PARA, , GUSKARA, GUSKARA, BURDWAN, West Bengal - 713128. India - 232301 NPA 30-11-2019
ALL that piece and parcel of land measuring 3.5 decimals, lying and situated at Mouza- Alutia, JL No. 154/102. Touzi No.13, Kh.No.852/2,2, RS and LR Plot No.3214/3620 measuring 1.5 satak and RS and LR plot No-3214/3619 Measuring 2 satak, total 

3.5 satak, PS- Ausgram, District- Burdwan in the name of Rafi Ahmed Chowdhury. Boundaries: On The North: Plot no,3214/3619,3620 On The South: Plot no.3214/3620 On The East: Plot no.3214/3621 On The West: Plot no.3214/3619I
RAFI AHMED CHOWDHURY

745 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Punyavathi A SVS NAGARAJU 57-25-40/1, Kapparada, Thummada Palem, Kancharla Palem, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530006. India 2-33, portlu Mandalam, Cheemala Palli, Ward No 70, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530047. India 436002 NPA 30-10-2018

Visakhapatnam District , Dwarakanagar Sub- Registry , Kapparada Village,  a Residential RCC Building bearing Door No. 57-25-40/1, Asst No. 71941 measuring in an extent of 107 Sq. Yards or 89.465 Sq.Mtrs.  Situated at Thummadapalem area covered 

by T.S.No. 60/7 part of Kancharapalem, Kapparada vil lage, within the limits of Greater Visakhapatnam Muncipal Corporation, Visakhapatnam and Bounded by:-  EAST        :      RCC house of Nammidi Madeenamma                     SOUTH    :      RCC 

house of Vakada Pydi Raju                                 WEST       :     RCC house of Balivada Mohana Rao                          NORTH    :     3 feet width way for ingree and agress to the house of                          Yallapu Mohana Rao        Proposed construction 

Plinth area is G.F ? 650 Sq. Feet, F.F ? 650 Sq. Feet and S.F ? 650 Sq Feet.

Punyavathi A

746 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Balasubramanian S Thiyagarajan S 81-A, , Natarajapuram South Colony, 7th Main street, M.C.Road, Tamil Nadu - 613007. India No. 7,, , Natarajpuram South Colony,, 7th street, Thanjavur,, Tamil Nadu - 613009. India 2244409 NPA 30-10-2017

In Thanjavur Regn.District, and Karunthattankudi Sub Regn. District, Melaveli Vil lage and Village, Old R.S.No.1l2/6B, New R.S.No.112/6B1, Balaji Residency Layout, Southern Part of Plot No.1, a R.C.C building with 800 Sq.ft. in ground floor and 800 

Sq.ft. in the first floor, including Electric connection, Bore well Compound Walls and Flooring Tiles. Boundaries: East of Plot No.2, West of South to North Road, South of Northern portion of Plot No.1, North of East to west Road. . Measurements:  East 

West 40' on both sides, South North 23' in the West, 17' in the East, Extent: 800 Sq.ft.(74.35Sq.mtr.)

Balasubramanian

747 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu K Vijaya Raghavan Sundararajan R 7, , Syrian Church Road 1, Coimbatore, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641001. India 8/60, , Sasthiri Street, G N Mills, Urumandampalayam, Tamil Nadu - 641029. India 5629767 NPA 29-07-2023

Coimbatore Registration District, Coimbatore Sub-Registration, Coimbatore Taluk, Nannerikazhagam Street No.2, in the southern row, old Ward No.9, then, Ward No.12, then Ward No.16, present Ward No.36, in this, a portion of the property is situated   

Boundaries: North of  - Nannerikazhagam Street No.1 East of  - Property belong to the vendor and Vijayaraghavan South of  - Devangapet Street No.2 West of  - Property of Velappa Gounder  Measurement: East West on the North  - 19 ft. East West on the 

South  - 20 1/4 ft. North South on both the sides - 60 1/2 ft.  Within this, an extent of 1187 sq.ft. or 2 cents and 315 sq.ft. of land with north facing Mangalore ti led roof house thereon, with its doors, windows, frames, electric service connection and its 

deposit, water service connection and its deposit and common right to use the road and all other appurtenances attached thereto. TS No. 8/1313 part. Door No.60,61 Narunerikazhagam Street No.2. Old Tax assessment No. 229898. New Tax Assessment 

No. 230929. EB No. 953. Old water connection No. 24066. New No. 125674. The property is situated within the limits of Coimbatore Corporation. In the above property, common undivided share.

K Vijaya Raghavan

748 Bhubaneswar Orissa Anil Kumar Sahoo ABHIRAM SAHOO upper sahi, ATHAGARH, NEAR POLICE COLONY, ATHAGARH, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India AT-KOTTAM, ISWARPAL, DHENKANAL, DHENKANAL, Dhenkanal, Odisha - 759015. India 793568 NPA 30-01-2022
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-ATHAGADA,MOUZA-NIJIGADA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-604/557,PLOT NO-1733/2864/3234.AREA AC 0.030 DECIMALS OUT OF AREA AC 0.080 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                         

NORTH-ROAD,                         SOUTH-UDAYANATH MOHANTY,                         EAST-URMILA SAHOO,                         WEST-JYOTSNA MANTRI.
MATANJALI SAHOO

749 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Suresh R Senthilkumar G Old No 9/128 New No 406, , Vettukkadu, Uthiragadikaval, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637404. India 165, Block 3, Muniappan Palayam, Molasi, Tiruchengode, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637210. India 2049470 NPA 30-07-2018

In Namakkal Registration District, Joint II Namakkal Sub-Registration District, Namakkal Group, Chinnamudalaipatti Vil lage, S.No.47/7 extent 1.25 Ac. In these Plot No.11 measuring 1800 sq.ft bounded by the following boundaries; East of Plot No.12 West 

of 20ft wide north-south road; North of Plot No.16, 17; South of Plot No.10 with in the above boundaries the land measuring east west on both sides 60ft north south on both sides 30ft totaling 1800 sq.ft. And a RCC terraced building in it door No.5/93, 

5/93/1. As per new survey the above land comes under S.No.47/7A1A.

Suresh R

750 Kollam Kerala Sudheesh Dileep - No : 200 , KODANDARAM NAGAR A KRISHNAPPA NAGAR, OPP. OF SAI MANDIR, HALANAYAGANAHALLI, BANGALORE, Bangalore Urban, Karnataka - 560035. India - 1684319 NPA 30-10-2021
02.03 + 02.02 = 04.05 ares( 10 Cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy.No : 402/14/2 , 402/14/3 , of Old Sy.No : 5678,5683BC,5679 of Block No : 23 of Thazhuthala Village of Kollam Taluk.  Boundaries of the Property :  East   : Property of Sudarsanan 

West  : Road North : Property of Sudarsanan South  : Property of Aniyappan and Naseema Beevi
SUDHEESH DILEEP

751 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Balamurugan R Arun Kumar A 39, , South Street, Kumalangulam, Naduveerapattu, Cuddalore, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607102. India Door No.121, , Middle Street, Kumalankulam, Naduveerapattu Post, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607102. India 394182 NPA 30-12-2020

Description of Property: Property Situate in Cuddalore R.D., Nellikuppam Sub. R.D., Within the limits of Cuddalore Panchayat Union, Naduveerapattu Madura, Kumalangulam Village, Sarkar Natham Re - S.No.289/9W = 0.0502 Sq.M out of this Vacant 

Plot measuring Acre 0.03 1/2 A Cents or Hec 0.0141.95 Ares or 1,526 Sq.feet. Corresponding Old S.No. is 289/9 = Acre 0.10 Cents out of Acre 2.33 Cents.  Boundaries: East of Plot belongs to Gnanavel, West of Plot belongs to Manibalan, South of House 

belongs to Rajavaniyan, North of General Path.

Balamurugan R

752 Bhubaneswar Orissa Antaryami Parida BIJAY KUMAR KHUNTIA AT-SARAKHI, , P.O-BANITO, DIST-JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Odisha - 754137. India AT-/P.O-NUAPADA, , VIA-TARAPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Odisha - 754133. India 765864 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TIRTOL,MOUZA-SARIKHI,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-264,PLOT NO-571,AREA-Ac0.040DECIMALS,PLOT NO-643,AREA-AC0.080DECIMALS,PLOT NO-908,AREA-AC0.010DECIMALS.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA 

AC0.130DEC.KISAM OF LAND AREA-HOMESTEAD(ONLY PLOT NO-643).AC0.080DECIMALS. BOUNDED BY: NORTH-ROAD SOUTH-ROAD EAST-PLOT NO-644 WEST-BHIKARI MALLICK and OTHERS
ANTARYAMI PARIDA

753 Pune Maharastra Smita Dinanath Gore SAGAR SURESH DEOPURKAR S.NO. 125/1A, FLAT NO.22 ,, OMKAR SOCIETY, PARVATI, DHANKAWADI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411030. India S.NO.94,, NAVI PETH, OPP. PATRAKAR BHAVAN, OPP. PATRAKAR BHAVAN, Pune, Maharashtra - 411030. India 2375450 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 9 on the Third Floor admeasuring built up saleable area 500 Sq. Ft. 46.46 Sq. Mtrs. in the Building/Wing of the Scheme/Project known as ?Omkar Villa?, Constructed on the land bearing S. No. 

26/23 to 25/05, admeasuring 00 H 02 R, situated at Vil lage Hingne Khurd, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the Sub-Registrar Haveli No. 1 to 27 and newly included in the Pune Municipal Corporation and the said Flat is bounded as under: East- 

Passage, Lift and Flat No 10 West- Marginal Open Space North- Marginal Open Space South- Flat No 8 and Road Beyond

SMITA DINANATH GORE

754 Surat Gujarat Mukeshbhai Shantibhai Gohil Vinodrai Tribhuvanbhai Gohil 100, Nandanvan Society, Vibhag-1, Bh. Boot Bhavani Market, L.H. Road,, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. India 301, Madhav Complex-2, Anjani nagar Society, Punagam, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. India 1022672 NPA 30-01-2019
Plot No. 456 admeasuring about 40.18 sq. mts. (as per 7/12) and 40.69 sq. mtr. (as per booking plan) of  Shiv Sagar Residency ? 2  constructed on the land admeasuring about 35293.80 sq. mtr. situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey Nos. 144 i.e. 

Block No. 139 of Vil lage Dastan Taluka Palsana District Surat. The said plot is bounded as follows :- East   : Plot No. 469. West : Road of Society. North : Plot No. 457. South : Plot No. 455.
Mukeshbhai Shantibhai Gohil

755 Ernakulam Kerala Siju Aj JOSE KJ ATHIPOZHI HOUSE, MANACHERY, MUNDAMVELI, MUDAMVELI PO, ERNAKULAM, Kerala - 682507. India KUTTAPARAMBIL, PADAMUGAL, BMC PO, COCHIN, ERNAKULAM, Kerala - 682021. India 207578 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Ernakulam  District,  Piravam Sub Dist, Muvattupuzha Taluk, Maneed Village  in Sy No.122/2A  For an extent of  1.40 Ares of land and the building to be constructed thereon.  Boundaries  as per Location 

Sketch South  : Property of Krishnan North  : Road  East    : Property of Rejitha West   : Property of Neena Mathew
SIJU AJ

756 Thrissur Kerala Wails K J PREMRAJAN SHITZAR 1, KOLADY HOUSE, CHOWANNUR POST, KUNNAMKULAM, Thrissur, Kerala - 680503. India 1, KALADY HOUSE, THAZHATHANGADI, CHIRLAYAM, Thrissur, Kerala - 680503. India 3583948 NPA 30-05-2018
All the part and parcel of 2.73 Ars of property in Re- Sy  No. 180/4 (Old Sy. No. 694/3) in Chovannur vil lage Thalappilly Taluk Thrissur  District.  BOUNDARIES  EAST         ROAD NORTH     ROAD WEST       PROPERTY OWNED BY SANDHYA SOUTH     

SOMAN
WAILS K J

757 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Sangeetha R ARULJOTHI S 1/36, EAST STREET, Arangur Villaage, Thittakudi, VAGAIYUR POST, Tamil Nadu - 606106. India 4/285, , NOVA NAGAR RUKMANI BHAVAN, THIRUMANTHURAI, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621108. India 913141 NPA 29-07-2022

Virudhachalam Registration District, Thittakudi Sub Registration District, situate in Arangur Village, comprised in Ayan Punjai Survey No.132/1, out of total extent of Ac.0.93 cents an extent of Ac.0.05½ cents equivalent to 2398 sq.ft. vacant Plot within the 

following four boundaries:- South of  : Land of Venkatachalam West of   : Pattai North of  : Thoppu under Survey No.132/8C East of     : Land owned by Periyasamy Vahayara As per UDR Survey Number is 132 /1L2- to an extent of Hec.0.02.50Ares. The 

property is situate in within Arangur Village Panchayat Board limits of Mangalore Panchayat Union and comprised in Patta No.622.

RAVIKUMAR K

758 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Perlapudi Gowtham Kumar CHERLOPALLI SRINIVASULU 511, Yaganti sikhara, Opposite to current office, Palakaluru road, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522006. India 16-19-203, , kondavari Street, Kothapeta, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522001. India 2962142 NPA 30-11-2017

Guntur Dist., Prathipadu Sub-Dist.,within Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at Chowdavaram vil lage D.No.87/1B1, 90/3A2, 91/1A2 as per plan 'C' Block an extent of 2296- ¼  Sq.yards of site therein which is being bounded by:   East  :  Land belongs to 

N.S.P. Canal     - 222-4 ½  Ft.  South :  33 feet wide Road left by the vendors   - 94-6        Ft.  West :  Site belongs to 'B' Block      - 213-8      Ft.  North : Land of Yemineni Venkateswarulu    - 95-1        Ft.   Within the above boundaries out of 2296- ¼ 

Sq.yards an extent of 105- ½ Sq.yards of site and R.C.C. daba house therein which is being bounded by:   East  : Common passage   -  25-6 Ft.  South : Site in plot No.C-1   - 37-3 Ft.  West : 'B' Block plots          - 25-6 Ft.  North : Site in plot No. C-3   - 37-3 

Ft.

PERLAPUDI GOWTHAM KUMAR

759 Bhubaneswar Orissa Manoj Kumar Routray RAJIBLOCHAN PANI AT-MANGULI, CHOUDWAR, CHOUDWAR, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754025. India BELAGACHI, BELAGACHI, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754005. India 981135 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TANGI CHOUDWAR,MOUZA-MANGULI,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-31,PLOT NO-582.AREA -AC 0.020 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY                        NORTH-KISHORE ROUTRAY                        SOUTH-

JAYRAM ROUT                        EAST-PLOT NO-675                        WEST-PLOT NO-660
SUMITRA ROUTRAY

760 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Veeramani T Kalaiselvan J 83 A, , Middle Street, Kumalangkulam, Naduveerapattu, Cuddalore, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607102. India 128, , Middle Street, Kumalangkulam, Naduveerapattu, Cuddalore, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607102. India 468991 NPA 01-05-2022

Description of property: Property Situate in Cuddalore R.D., Nellikuppam Sub. R.D., Naduveerapattu Village, Sarkar Natham New.S.No..290/26 - 0.0088 Sq.M Corresponding Old S.No.290/7, New.S.No.290/30 -  0.0067 Sq.M Corresponding Old 

S.No.290/7, New.S.No.290/31 - 0.0080 Sq.M Corresponding Old S.No.290/7 to the total extent of 0.0235 Sq.M or Acre 0.05 3/4  Cents. In that Plot with building measuring East West - Northern Side = 21 feet, Southern Side = 16, South North = 135 feet 

to the total extent of 2497.5 Sqft. Boundaries: East of Plot belongs to Palanivel, West of Plot belongs to Jayaraman and Gopal, South of Road, North of Plot belongs to Gopal.

Veeramani T

761 Palani Tamil Nadu Poornima Nachiyar Gopala Krishnan 13/13, Andavar Il lam, Kalasathri Santhu, Nadu Theru, Palani, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624601. India NO 9, Mouns Puram, 2nd Street, Dindigul, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624001. India 2986372 NPA 29-07-2022

Dindigul Registration District, Dindigul Joint No:1 Sub.D, Dindigul Town, Ward No:2, Nehruji Nagar, Lands in T.S.No:557/3 part, T.5.No:549/1, T.S.No:549/4 part, T.5.No:549/5 part, T.S.no:549 part, T.5.No:548/1 part and T.5.No:557/5 have been divided 

as house sites in the name of "State Bank Colony", in that Plot No:10 in T.S.No:557/3 part and RC.C house bearing Door No:12 Constructed thereon situated within the boundary,  East        - House constructed in Plot No:9 belongs to Mr.S. Kandhasamy 

West      - North House constructed in Plot No:11 belongs to Mr.R. Kalimuthu North     - 30 feet Width East-West Road South     - House constructed in Plot No:16 belongs to Mr.M. Annasamy  Measuring East-West on the Northern side 40 feet, Southern side 

32 feet and North-South on both sides 60 feet totally an extent of 2160 sq.feet along with RC.C House Constructed thereon along with all the pathway rights and other usual rights thereon. The New Survey Number of the property is 102.

Poornima Nachiyar

762 Mangalore Karnatakka Sefiya Ibrahim ABDUL RAZAK NO.1-38, GADIYAR HOUSE, KEDILA, BANTWAL TALUK, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 574253. India NO.1-42, GADIYAR HOUSE, KEDILA, BANTWAL, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 574325. India 1552197 NPA 29-12-2021

Non-Agricultural, converted immovable property situated in Kedila Village of Bantwal Taluk and  within the Registration Sub- District of Vitla of Dakshina Kannada District and comprised in:-  Survey No.                        Kissam                              Extent                                                                                         

A-C 10-1P1                           Converted                             0-05  Property No.151100201800101385  With Residential building bearing Door No.1-38 and together with all the easementary rights of way, water, etc., appurtenant thereto.  Boundaries :-  North  

:  Road South  :  Portion of the same Sub Division East    :  Portion of the same Sub Division West   :  Portion of the same Sub Division

#N/A

763 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Nelluri Rajani SIKHA ASEERVADAM 3-275, , 8th line,Pandaripuram, Chilakaluripeta, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522616. India 8-14-63/A, , VENKATADRIPETA, Guntur, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522002. India 3285499 NPA 01-04-2018

'A' SCHEDULE   Guntur Dist., Nallapadu Sub-Dist., within Village and Panchayat area of Ankireddypalem Village D.No.820/A out of 4936-8 Sq.yards an extent of 736-8 Sq.yards left towards roads and remaining extent of 4200 Sq.yards of site and 

COLOURS PARK Apartments therein which is being bounded by:    East : Nallapadu to Ankireddypalem Road (UDA Road)  South : Property belongs to Colours Park Apartments  West : 30 feet wide Road left by Challa Seetharami Reddy and his wife 

Veera Raghavamma and others         North : Land belongs to others   'B' SCHEDULE     Within the above boundaries an undivided and unspecified share measuring 40 Sq.yards out of 4200Sq.yards of site and one semi-finished Flat bearing No.A9-FF5 

located at fourth floor at 'A' Block of COLOURS PARK Apartment with plinth area of 1140 Sq.feet (including common areas along with one car parking area)therein which is being bounded by :    East : Open  area in Ground  South : Open area in Ground  

West : Common Corridor  North : Open area in Ground

NELLURI RAJANI

764 Bhubaneswar Orissa Dharani Dhar Das RAKESH MOHANTY AT-KUTILAGRAM, DAYALPUR, KANAKPUR, TIRTOL, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754137. India KALYAN NAGAR, MADHUPATNA, MADHUPATNA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753013. India 946303 NPA 30-05-2019

DIST-JAGATSINGHPUR,TAHASIL-TIRTOL,MOUZA-KUTILO GRAMA DAYALPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-262.PLOT NO-378,AREA AC 0.030 DECIMAL,PLOT NO-385,AREA AC 0.030 DECIMAL,PLOT NO-389 ,AREA AC 0.020 DECIMAL,PLOT NO-396 

AREA AC 0.020 DECIMALS.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA AC 650 DECIMALS OUT OF WHICH AREA AC 0.100 DECIMALS OVER WHICH CONSTRUCTION IS MADE. KISAM OF LAND-HOME STEAD. BOUNDED BY- NORTH-OWNER PLOT SOUTH-ROAD 

EAST-RAJNIKANTH DAS WEST-GOPAL CHARAN DAS.

DHARANI DHAR DAS

765 Bhubaneswar Orissa Pravat Kumar Rout PREMANANDA SAHOO AT-DARADA SASAN, SIDHESWARPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754100. India DADARSASAN, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754100. India 968445 NPA 02-05-2019
DIST-JAGATSINGHPUR,TAHASIL-JAGATSINGHPUR,HAL TAHASIL-BIRIDI,MOUZA-DARADA SASAN,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-449/9,PLOT NO-126,AREAAC 0.050 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                         NORTH-

MANORANJAN SAHOO                         SOUTH-BUYER                         EAST-BANSIDHAR SAHOO AND ROAD                         WEST-CHITTARANJAN SAHOO AND OTHERS.
PRAVAT KUMAR ROUT

766 Wagholi Maharastra Akshay Dilip Subandh Mangesh Kaluram Gadade Sr No 13-02 Satav Plot, Vitthal Nagar, Pune Solapur Road Near Datta Mandir, Hadapsar Pune, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India Ansari Fata Neat Ganesh mandir, 17 1/2 Nali Hadapsar manjari Internal Road, Hadapasar pune, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India 832237 NPA 28-02-2022

DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID LAND  All that piece and parcel of land bearing S.No.36 Hissa no.1B/2 admeasuring about 01 H 60 R assessed at 10 Rs. 00 paise out of which adm area 0H 01 R and having Grampanchayat Milkat No.6/ situated at Vil lage 

Manjari Bk,  Pune which is within the limits of Zilha Parishad Pune and Panchayat Samiti Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune (Hereinafter referred as the SAID PROPERTYand the same is bounder as under East: By property of Shri.Kisan Namdeo Hake. 

West: By property of Shri.Manik Potdar. South: By 10 ft common road. North:By property of Sau.Lata Nivrutti Hake and Sachin Nivrutti Hake.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel Flat No. 201 adm  321 sq.ft i.e. 29.83 sq. mtr.  

situated on 2nd Floor in the Building constructed by the Developer herein under name and style "SAI COMPLEX" constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. On or towards East: By Marginal open Space On or towards South: By 

Marginal Open Space On or towards West: By Marginal Open Space and Road beyoud On or towards North: By Staircase and Flat No 202.

Akshay Dilip Subandh

767 Mysore Karnatakka Mahadeva Shetty M KUMAR SWAMY EWS 74, 1ST STAGE, HEBBAL, HEBBAL, Mysore, Karnataka - 570016. India 2295, 2ND STAGE, 16TH CROSS, HEBBAL, Mysore, Karnataka - 570017. India 746837 NPA 28-02-2023
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT NO EWS 74 1st STAGE HEBBAL DEVARAJA MOHALLA  MYSORE MEASURING   E-W 30.00 SQFT N-S 15.00 SQFT  TOTAL OF 450 SQFT. SOUTH BY:- PROPERTY NO EWS 75 

WEST BY:-  PROPERTY NO EWS 71 ,  EAST BY:- ROAD  NORTH BY:- PROPERTY NO EWS 73
MAHADEVA SHETTY

768 Wagholi Maharastra Bharati Pankaj Sardar Vishal Bapu Kumbahr Sr No 95 Ashtavinayak Coloney Near, Navratna Mangal karyalay Manjari Road Mahadev Nagar, Kalpataru Soc Manjari, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 412307. India Durgamata Coloney manjari Road House, No 59 B J S Road Sr No 95 Opp BGS, Park Mahadev Nagar hadapasar Pune, haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 412307. India 1647256 NPA 30-11-2020

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing S.No.97, Hissa No.7A/3A/1A, Total Admeasuring Area 00H 20Are out of which Area 2392 Sq.fts., Private Plot No.A, lying and situated at vil lage Manjari Bk, 

Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli and the same is bounded as under.  EAST   : Property of Mr. Bhavsar. SOUTH: Property 

of Suravase. WEST   : Internal Road NORTH: 40 ft Internal Road.  SCHEDULE ?II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel   of  Flat no.204, Second  Floor, Adm. Built-up area 619.27 sq.ft i.e. 58.48 sq.mtrs in the building namely 

?SAMARTH SHRUSHTI? constructed on property bearing S No.97 Hissa no.7A/3A/1A ,lying and situated at vil lage Manajari Bk, Taluka ? Haveli, Dist-Pune constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above   EAST   : Flat No 201 SOUTH: Flat 

No 203 WEST   : Road  NORTH: Road

Bharati Pankaj Sardar

769 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Kumaresan Vr Rajkumar RK 3/150, , Thavaipatty, Thirumalaipatty, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637404. India 3/150, , Thalampadi, Namakkal, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637019. India 7224813 NPA 01-04-2019

Namakkal Registration District, Puthuchathiram Sub Registration District, Namakkal Taluk, Thirumalaipatti Vil lage, S.No.416/5, Punj.Hec.0.52.5, Ac.1.30 cents, Asst.Rs.2.93, in this Ac.0.91 cents divided into house plots and in this  House Plot No.12 

Eastern Portion measuring east west 22-1/2' on the north and 22-1/2' on the south; north south 49-1/2' on the west and 49-1/2' on the east total extent 1114 Sq.ft., Situated within the following boundaries:   On the west of Plot No.13 ;  On the east of  Plot 

No.12 western portion belonging to D.Mohamed Sharif;  On the north of Land in S.No.416/6 belonging to A.Nallammal and A.Chokkalinga Udayar ;  On the south of  20' wide East west road in S.No.416/5;  House Plot No.13  measuring east west 30-1/2' 

on the north and 30-1/2' on the south; north south 49-1/2' on the west and 49-1/2' on the east total extent 1510 Sq.ft., Situated within the following boundaries:   On the west of Plot No.14 belonging to Thangam ;  On the east of  Plot No.12 ;  On the north 

of Land in S.No.416/6 belonging to A.Nallammal and A.Chokkalinga Udayar ;  On the south of  20' wide East west road in S.No.416/5;     Total Extent of both Plots 2624 Sq.ft.,   The abovementioned Property is Situated in as per sub division New 

S.No.416/5A1A, Punj.Hec.0.29.5, Asst.Rs.1.70, within Thirumalaipatty Panchayat, Puduchathiram Union.

Kumaresan VR

770 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Periyasamy R KARUPPAIYAH R 3/424, ANGALAMMAN KOVIL STREET, THEVAIYUR, VEPPANTHATTAI, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 3-333/NA, , KALIYAMMAN KOIL STREET, RANJANKUDI, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 1625619 NPA 29-07-2022

In Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur Regn. Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Regn.Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In Thevaiyur South limit, Ranjankudi Vil lage, Natham Old Survey number 410, Natham UDR Survey number 39, An extent of East West 38 feet (11.59 

meters), North South 41 feet (12.50 meters) admeasuring an extent of 1558 Square feet ( 144.88 Square meters) vacant site and the proposed construction of RCC Roofed Residential Building in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service 

connection etc., having the following four boundaries: North of : East West Cart Track, East of : Vacant Natham, South of : Subramaniswami Kovil Site, West of :Ponnatchi Site, The property now situated in Thevaiyur South Village New Natham 

S.F.No.393/22, 00136 Square meters stands in the name of Periyasamy in Patta no.566.

PERIYASAMY R

771 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Sekar R REVATHI P 12 C 5 TH CROSS, NANJAPPA NAGAR, COIMBATORE SOUTH, COIMBATORE, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641005. India 6A, MARAGATHAM ILLAM, THIRUVALLUVAR NAGAR, RAMANATHAPURAM, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641045. India 8995783 NPA 29-07-2022

Coimbatore Registration Singnallur Sub Registration Coimbatore Taluk Singanallur Vil lage S F No.305/2 part and SF No.509/6 part No in this lands have been converted into layout of sites and in this site No.5E situated within the following boundaries 

measurements  Boundaries and measurements for Site No.5 E  East    of     -  Govt Boys Higher Secondary School Ground  West   of     -   8 feet wide Common pathway  North of      -  Remaining property of Vendor  South of      -  40feet Wide North South 

Road and Site No.11  Admeasuring    East West on The North       -    38 ½   feet  East West  on the  South      -    36 ½  feet  North South on the West     -     70  feet  North South on the East      -     70  feet   Thus Totaling an extent of 2625 sq.ft or 6 cent 

09 sq.ft vacant land

SEKAR P

772 Cuttack Orissa Rakesh Das DEBASHIS DAS AT- KUMBHIPUT, PO- PANCHAGAON, PS- TIGIRIA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754030. India AT- KUMBHIPUT, PANCHAGAN, PO- TIGIRIA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754030. India 871019 NPA 30-05-2019
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: TIGIRIA, Mouza: PANCHGAON, Record of Right No: 909/17, Plot No: 3852/6147, AREA: Ac0.080decimals, Kisam of the Plot is HOMESTEAD  Bounded for an Area Ac0.100dec:- North  :SANATAN BARIK  South  :MAIN ROAD 

East  :ALIMAN BIBI West  :ROAD
JAYANTI DAS

773 Nagpur Maharastra Savita Jivane Minbahadur Karansingh Plot No.18, Dream Colony No.1, Turakmari, Butibori, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441108. India Plot No.C-54, MIDC, Butibori, Hingna, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441122. India 1564620 NPA 01-11-2020

All THAT Piece and parcel of land bearing Plot no.18 admeasuring about 149.94 Sq. Mtrs (1614 Sq.feet) and 580 Sq. ft TOGATHERWITH a House constructed thereon admeasuring 83.61 Sq. Mtr  bearing Gram Panchayat house No.105, Ward. No.5, of 

Mouza- Turakmari within the limits of the Gram Panchayat- Kirmiti in Tahsil- Hingna and District Nagpur, and bounded as under:-   East        :  Plot No.19,                              West      :  another layout North     :  6 Mtr wide Road              South     :  Plot No. 

24.

Savita Jivane

774 Nagpur Maharastra Savita Jivane Minbahadur Karansingh Plot No.18, Dream Colony No.1, Turakmari, Butibori, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441108. India Plot No.C-54, MIDC, Butibori, Hingna, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441122. India 558093 NPA 01-11-2020

All THAT Piece and parcel of land bearing Plot no.18 admeasuring about 149.94 Sq. Mtrs (1614 Sq.feet) and 580 Sq. ft TOGATHERWITH a House constructed thereon admeasuring 83.61 Sq. Mtr  bearing Gram Panchayat house No.105, Ward. No.5, of 

Mouza- Turakmari within the limits of the Gram Panchayat- Kirmiti in Tahsil- Hingna and District Nagpur, and bounded as under:-   East        :   Plot No.19,                              West      :   another layout North     :   6 Mtr wide Road,              South     :   Plot 

No. 24.

Savita Jivane

775 Kollam Kerala Sunilkumar C JOY JAMES GEETHU BHAVANAM, KAIRALI NAGAR 68, KALLUMTHAZHAM.PO, KILIKOLLOOR S O, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691004. India CHERUPUSHPA MANDIRAM,, KOVILTHOTTAM, CHAVARA, KOLLAM, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691583. India 296404 NPA 02-05-2019
01.85 ares (4.500 cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy No. 481/24 (oldSyNo. 3029) in Block NO.15 of Kil ikolloor vil lage of Kollam Taluk attached with an electrified house therein.  Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate.  East - Way. West - 

Property of Mohanan North - Road South - Property of   Ravi  Boundaries of the property as per title deed.  East - Property of Babu West - Property of  Mohanan North - Drainage South - Property of Ravi.
SUNILKUMAR C

776 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh N Dhana Balaji P SURYA CHANDRA PRASAD 13-6-8, , GAS COMPANY STREET, KOVVUR, West Godavari, Andhra Pradesh - 534350. India 13-6-8, , GAS COMPANY STREET, KOVVUR, West Godavari, Andhra Pradesh - 534350. India 2769552 NPA 01-03-2021

Schedule - A for Site: West Godavari District,Kovvur Mandal,Kovvur Sb-Registrar,Kovvur Municipal area, 21st ward, site consisting of 3339.6Sq.yards bearing D.No. 4-4-20, init eastren side ste consisting of 2201.21 Sq.yards bounded by: East    :  

MunicipalRoad South  :  Site belongs to Duddupudi Satyanarayana and Others West   :  Site belongs to Desabattula Supriya and Others North   :  House and Site Belongs to parimi ramarao and Others with in the above boundaries site consisting of 

2201.21 Sq.yards, init undivided and unspecified joint share of site consisting of 57.64 Sq.yards or 48.194 Sq.mtrs along with all usual and easumentary rights. Schedule B for Flat: Three bed room FlatNo.101in aplinth area of 1300sft. (including 

Balconies,common area and parking) situated on the south west corner in Ground Floor in the apartment complex called as Bhavya Grand constructed in ASchedule property bounded by: East   : Staircase and CCorridor South : Open to Sky West  : Open 

to Sky North : Open to Sky and Corridor with in the above boundaries  Flat bearing No. 101 with car parking, scooter parking, l ift with generator,cmmon area,common steps and along with all usual and easumentary rights.

N DHANA BALAJI

777 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ashok Kumar Pradhan SUDARSHAN BISWAL BEGUNIA, BEGUNIA, BEGUNIA, KHORDHA, Khordha, Odisha - 752062. India NUASUNDAR SAHI, BEGUNIA, BEGUNIA, KHORDHA, Khordha, Odisha - 752062. India 1749299 NPA 01-03-2019
DIST-KHORDHA,TAHASIL-BEGUNIA,MOUZA-BEGUNIA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-986/653,PLOT NO-613/2381,AREA-Ac0.064DECIMALS.PURCHASED AREA Ac0.064DECIMALS.KISAM OF THE PLOT IS HOMESTEAD VIDE OLR U/S 8 (A) CASE NO-

12/17. BOUNDED BY: NORTH-JOGINATH SAHOO SOUTH-ROAD EAST-VENDOR WEST-VENDOR
ASHOK KUMAR PRADHAN

778 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Balaji T PAUNRAJ S 32B, , GANDHI NAGAR NORTH STREET, AMBALAVANAPURAM, VICKRAMASINGAPURAM,, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627425. India 4/37A, , MIDDLE STREET, KARAIKUNDAR KULAM, VELLALANKULAM, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627857. India 1392813 NPA 29-02-2020

All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Cheranmahadevi Registration District, Vickramasingapuram SRO in Vickramasinagpuram vil lage, Vickramasingapuram Municipality l imit at 1st ward in Gandhi Nagar North street, Natham Survey No. 

494/1 measuring to an extent of 1390.25 sq feet equivalent to 129.16 sq mtr running East-West 33.5 feet, South North 41.5 feet with constructed North facing house building bearing door No.32B including electricity service connection No.07-053-007-

0601 therein. Bounded on the North by Land of Gomathiammal South by House of Petchimuthu East by Land of Ramasamy West by South-North Street

BALAJI T

779 Pune Maharastra Vijay Madchetty TANAJI KAWADE S NO 18/5/1, DHANKAWADI, DHANKAWADI, AMBEGAON BK, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India 33/4, UPPER INDIRA NAGAR, NEAR PRIYADARSHANI SCHOOL, BIBWEWADI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411037. India 1500217 NPA 30-07-2019

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 607 on the Sixth Floor admeasuring 543 Sq. Ft. i.e. 50.45 Sq. Mtrs. Built up area i.e. 434  Sq. Ft. = 40.32  Sq. Mtrs. carpet area  in the Building No. B of the Scheme known as Sadguru Darshan co 

operative housing society ltd  constructed on land property bearing S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 05 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 07 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 03 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 

00 H 03 Are situated at Vil lage Ambegaon Bk., Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune within the registration District Pune and within the local l imits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said Flat is bounded as under: East: Marginal Open Space and Road Beyond West: 

Duct Lobby and Flat No B606 North: Duct and Marginal Open Space South: Flat No B608

VIJAY MADCHETTY

780 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Jaiganesh D PURUSHOTHAMAN D 32A, , Jawaharlal street, Kanchipuram, Kanchipuram, Tamil Nadu - 631502. India New No. 27, Old No. 14,, , Venkatachalam street, Purasaivakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600007. India 1821649 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel fo aldn and building situated  at Kanchipuram district, Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Joint 1 sub Registrar office, in Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram town, 4th division in Big Kanchipuram, in periya Kammala street @ Jawaharlal 

street, a house and siter property, comprised in Town s. No. 2041, measuring north to south 18 ft. and east to west 90 ft; in a RCC roof building including all accessories, bearing Door No. 19. Boundaries: to the west of street; to the north of Mittalal House; 

to the east of market and Municipal Narasam: and to the south of Kannammal House:

JAIGANESH D

781 Bhubaneswar Orissa Manoj Kumar Das BHASKAR PATTNAIK Q NO-TCL 11/03, NUA BAZAR, PARADEEP, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754142. India AT-GOPALPUR, PO-RAGHUNATHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754132. India 2027713 NPA 30-12-2019
DIST-JAGATSINGHPUR,TAHASIL-RAGHUNATHPUR,MOUZA-GOPALPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-368/25,PLOT NO-987/1034,AREA-Ac0.015DECIMALS,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-368/101,PLOT NO-987/1082,AREA-Ac0.140DECIMALS.POSSESSION 

LAND AREA AC0.155DEC. KISAM OF THE LAND IS HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY: NORTH-DOLOGOBINDA DAS SOUTH-BALARAM DAS EAST-PART PLOT WEST-ROAD
MANOJ KUMAR DAS

782 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Marimuthu S HARI PANDI RAJAN 6/748 B, , PARASAKTHI NAGAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu - 626001. India 133/13 A2, , NEHRUJI NAGAR, PULLAKOTTAI ROAD, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu - 626001. India 187269 NPA 29-09-2019

In Virudhunagar District, Virudhunagar Taluk, Chinnamoopanpatti Vil lage, S.N0.54/1 and S.N0.55/2 house site Plot No.43 North portion extent of 1.65 Cents.  Measuring of Site:- East-West- 53 feet On Northern side 53.1/2 feet On Southern side including 

10 feet in Common Road  South-North- 13.1/2 feet On both sides including 2 feet in Common Pathway   Total 718.875 Sq feet.  And bounded by, On the West of Road On the North of land sold to Snit.Muthumari On the East of land sold by 

Sri.Soundrapandian  On the South of land belongs to Sri.Samaiyan

MARIYAMMAL S

783 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Gopalan T Bindu V 3/133-2, Melathattan vilai, Attoor, Attoor, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629177. India 12-62, Elupparankonam, Kalathuvilai, Tiruvattar, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629177. India 1426071 NPA 30-07-2018
All the piece and parcel of land and building situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Verkilambi Sub Registration office, Attoor Village,   R.S.No.144/8B, Old.S.No.4344, 4335,  Total Extent of 12.750 

cents.   Boundaries :   East  : Property of Bhargavi Amma,  South : Property of Kesavan Nair,   West : Channel,  North : Property of Sivan.
Gopalan T

784 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Gopalan T Bindu V 3/133-2, Melathattan vilai, Attoor, Attoor, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629177. India 12-62, Elupparankonam, Kalathuvilai, Tiruvattar, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629177. India 1433791 NPA 30-07-2018
All the piece and parcel of land and building situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Verkilambi Sub Registration office, Attoor Village,   R.S.No.144/8B, Old.S.No.4344, 4335,  Total Extent of 12.750 

cents.   Boundaries :          East         : Property of Bhargavi Amma,  South : Property of Kesavan Nair,   West : Channel,  North : Property of Sivan.
Gopalan T

785 Gulbarga Karnatakka Devindrappa S Naikodi ASIF PATEL DAFEDAR PLOT NO 66 H NO 11-982/2AG, SHIVALINGA NILAYA, MSK MILL ROAD, KHB COLONY SHANTI NAGAR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India 5-993/51, , YADULLA COLONY, NEAR MADINA MASJID RING ROAD, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585104. India 759857 NPA 29-09-2021
All the piece and parcel of immovable property bearing corporation house No .11-982/2AG KHB  Colony Brahampur,  measuring 100+100/2*40.6+0/2 sq.Mtr totally measuring 3021 Sq ft in the State of Karnataka and bounded as under:                          

East    : Road                         West  : H No.43 MIG                         North : KHB Land and Private Land                         West  : Road
DEVINDRAPPA S NAIKODI

786 Trivandrum Kerala Selvaraj Y VIJESH C MEKKENEDIYAVILA,, , KADUKKAMOODU,, MULAYARA P.O, VELLANAD, TRIVANDRUM, Kerala - 695543. India VARUVILAKATHU THEKKEKARA VEEDU,, , EDATHIKONAM,, KOTTUKAL,, TRIVANDRUM, Kerala - 695501. India 471391 NPA 30-12-2017
PROPERTY : II  ALL THAT PIECES AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY COMPRISED IN OLD SY.NO. 1560, RE.SY.275/17, VELLANAD VILLAGE, NEDUMANGAD TALUK, THIRUVANATHAPURAM DISTRICT WITH AN EXTENT OF 4.30 ARES OF LAND.  

BOUNDARIES AS PER LOCATION SKETCH: NORTH : ROAD SOUTH : PROPERTY OF BABY EAST    : PROPERTY OF JOHN ROSE WEST   : PROPERTY OF TITUS and SOMAN
SELVARAJ Y

787 Pune Maharastra Nilesh Suresh Joshi RAVINDRA NARAYAN JADHAV S. NO 42/6, BEHIND MAHADEO MANDIR, DHAYARIGAON, PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India S. NO 48, CHARWAD WASTI, TORNA NAGAR, NEAR MHASOBA CHOWK VADGAON BK, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India 3889717 NPA 30-08-2018

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Survey No. 43, Hissa No. 1, total area admeasuring about 00 H 73 R, out of which area admeasuring about 00 H 04 R, out of which area admeasuring about 00 H 03 R and alongwith standing structure thereon 

Bungalow, area admeasuring about 1454.50 Sq. Feet i.e. 135.17 Sq. Meters, Situated at Vil lage: Dhayari, Taluka: Haveli, District: Pune, within the local l imits of Grampanchayat, Taluka Panchayat Samiti, Pune Jil lah Parishad and within the jurisdiction 

of Haveli. East- Adj S. No 46/5 (Part) West- Adj. S.No 43/1 (Part) North- Property of Mr. Bapusaheb Pokale South- Road

NILESH SURESH JOSHI

788 Nagpur Maharastra Mahendra Zarbade Vinod Kumar Mishra Plot No.54, Nirmal Layout, Kirmiti Bharkas, Butibori, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441109. India H.No.268, Ward No.3, Kirmiti Bharkas, Butibori, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441109. India 2953870 NPA 30-01-2021
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 54 admeasuring 150 Sq. Mt. in the layout of Dixit out of Kh. No. 66/B, Mouza: Kirmiti (Bhakras), P. H. No. 70, House No. 214, Ward No. 3 within the limit of Gram Panchayat Kirimity (Bhakras) Tah. 

Hingna and Dist. Nagpur: -  EAST  : Khasara Boundaries WEST  : Road NORTH : Plot No. 53 SOUTH : Plot No. 55
Mahendra Zarbade

789 Nagpur Maharastra Mahendra Zarbade Vinod Kumar Mishra Plot No.54, Nirmal Layout, Kirmiti Bharkas, Butibori, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441109. India H.No.268, Ward No.3, Kirmiti Bharkas, Butibori, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441109. India 1077368 NPA 28-09-2023
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 54 admeasuring 150 Sq. Mt. in the layout of Dixit out of Kh. No. 66/B, Mouza: Kirmiti (Bhakras), P. H. No. 70, House No. 214, Ward No. 3 within the limit of Gram Panchayat Kirimity (Bhakras) Tah. 

Hingna and Dist. Nagpur: -  EAST  : Khasara Boundaries WEST  : Road NORTH : Plot No. 53 SOUTH : Plot No. 55
Mahendra Zarbade

790 Amravati Maharastra Chandrakant Dinesh Ingle SANTOSH VISHWANATH SHETE PLOT NO 8 A, , MAHADEVKHORI ROAD, THE GREAT KAILASH NAGAR BEHIND NITIN VIHAR, Amravati, Maharashtra - 444607. India RB 1 335 B RPF COLONY, , MILE CHAUAL, NEW TOWN BADNERA, Amravati, Maharashtra - 444701. India 1973172 NPA 01-10-2020

That the property situated at within the limits of Amravati Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Amravati bearing Field Survey No. 18, converted into non agricultural land vide  Revenue Case No. NAP-34/Benoda 49/2002-03, 

vide Order dated 22.02.2003, therein Layout converted Plot No. 8 A, total admeasuring 1658 Sq. Ft. Thereon 2 Row House, Out of said Row House on Northern Portion, therein admeasuring 828 Sq. Ft., (Hereinafter called as the subject property) at Mouje 

Badnera, Pragane Nandgaon Peth, Tq. and Dist. Amravati. The Said Plots are bounded as under :  Towards East       : Road, Towards West      : Plot No. 8 B, Towards North     : Road, Towards South     : Remaining Portion of Said Plot.

CHANDRAKANT DINESH INGLE

791 Bhubaneswar Orissa Manoranjan Nayak ANJANA MOHANTY AT-LUNI GAON, PO-KAPASI, NIALI, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754004. India CHORADA DIGI SAHI, JAJPUR ROAD, VYASANAGAR, JAJPUR ROAD, Jajpur, Odisha - 755019. India 682607 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-NIALI,MOUZA-NUNIGAN,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-315,PLOT NO-1547,AREA-Ac0.020DECIMALS,PLOT NO-1548,AREA--Ac0.030DECIMALS,PLOT NO-1549,AREA-Ac0.100DECIMALS,TOTAL AREA-Ac0.150DECIMALS. KISAM 

OF THE PLOTS-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY: NORTH:PLOT NO-1546 SOUTH:PLOT NO-1610 EAST:PLOT NO-1567 AND 1568 WEST:ROAD
MANORANJAN NAYAK

792 Bhubaneswar Orissa Manoranjan Nayak ANJANA MOHANTY AT-LUNI GAON, PO-KAPASI, NIALI, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754004. India CHORADA DIGI SAHI, JAJPUR ROAD, VYASANAGAR, JAJPUR ROAD, Jajpur, Odisha - 755019. India 1142919 NPA 01-05-2020
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-NIALI,MOUZA-NUNIGAON,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-315,PLOT NO-1547,AREA AC 0.020 DECIMALS.PLOT NO-1548 AREA AC 0.030 DECIMALS,PLOT NO-1549,AREA AC 0.100DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. 

BOUNDED BY-                        NORTH-PLOT NO-1546                        SOUTH-PLOT NO-1610                        EAST-PLOT NO-1567 AND 1568                        WEST-ROAD
BABURAM NAYAK

793 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu Joseph V GOWRISHANKAR S DOOR NO 50 17, PACHAMALAI ROAD, BHAVAN NAGAR 1 STREET, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638452. India DOOR NO 17, Ammapalayam, VADAKKU STREET, GOBICHETTIPALAYAM, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638313. India 1826432 NPA 30-10-2017

Erode District, Gobi Registration District, Sathy Sub Registration District, Sathy Taluk, within limits of Sathyamangalam Municipality, Varathapalayam Village, R.S.No.318/2, Punjai Hec.2.97.5 in which lands have been divided into house sites and laid 

roads etc., in this the schedule property is bounded by:-   East of 23 feet width North-South common road  West of Kumarasamy Gounder layout  North of property belonging to Mrs.N.Jeeva  South of property belonging to S.N.Naveenkumar   Admeasuring:- 

East-West on North 79 ¾ feet East-West on South 83 ¼ feet North-South on both sides 32 feet   Within the said measurements an extent of 2608 sq.ft., (or) 242.29 sq.mtr., of vacant site and rights to use the common roads etc., The schedule property 

presently l ies in Ward A, Block No.23 and T.S.No.7.

JOSEPH V

794 Thrissur Kerala Sharafudheen N A AJMAL P R 1, NALAKATH HOUSE, BRAHMAKULAM PO, THRISSUR, Palakkad, Kerala - 680104. India 1, PARAMPATHAZHATH HOUSE, PONNANI PO, THRIKKAVU, Malappuram, Kerala - 679577. India 1928023 NPA 30-11-2021
All the part and parcel of 3.24 Ars of property in Sy. No. 633 in Kariyannoor vil lage Thalappilly Taluk Thrissur District described in Sale Deed No. 228/14 dated 01-11-14 of Erumapetty SRO.  Boundaries:-  East : Property owned by Hyderose North : Vazhi 

West : Property owned by Muhammed South : Thodu (kanal)
Sharafudheen N A

795 Bhubaneswar Orissa Sanjukta Mohapatra JHULESWAR DAS SAANTA SAHI, PURIGHAT, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753001. India SAMANTRAPUR, TIRTOL, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754162. India 958266 NPA 30-11-2018

DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TANGI  CHOUDWAR,MOUZA-CHINTAMANIPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-411/119,PLOT NO-293/1275,AREA-Ac0.070DECIMALS,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-411/120,PLOT NO-292/1276,AREA-AC0.010DECIMALS.PURCHASED 

LAND AREA AC0.080DECIMALS.KISAM OF THE LAND IS HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED FOR THE AREA: NORTH-ROAD,SOUTH-VENDEE,EAST-VENDOR,WEST-GANESH PATRA.  BOUNDED FOR THE AREA: NORTH-VENDEE,SOUTH-VENDOR,EAST-

VENDOR,WEST-GANESH PATRA.

SANJUKTA MOHAPATRA

796 Wagholi Maharastra Upendra Rajendra Pawar - A/20, SHUBHANKAR APARTMENT, NEAR TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, KOTHRUD, Pune, Maharashtra - 411038. India - 1502242 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 507 on the Fifth Floor admeasuring 548 Sq. Ft. i.e. 50.92 Sq. Mtrs. saleable built up in the Building known as Sunrise Avenue and constructed on the land admeasuring 686 Sq. Mtrs. from out of 

land bearing S. No. 51/2/2B+3 totally admeasuring 01 H 82 Ares situated at Vil lage Dhayri, Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said Flat is bounded as under:  On or towards East      : By Road On or towards 

South    : By Flat no 501 On or towards West      : By Flat No 506 On or towards North    : By Flat no 508

UPENDRA RAJENDRA PAWAR

797 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Anandhan P Sivakumar V 7, , Manimegalai Street, Thatchanamoorthy Nagar, Manjakuppam, Cuddalore, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607001. India 3/27, , Bajana Mada street, V.Kattupalayam, Sathankuppam, Vellakarai, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607003. India 466459 NPA 29-10-2022
Description Of The Property Property Situate in Cuddalore R.D., Cuddalore Joint - I Sub. R.D., Within the limits of Cuddalore Municipality, Manjakuppam Village, Ward No.7, T.S.No.1763/1 - Acre 3.22738 Sq.feet s in that layout formed and Plot with 

building measuring East West = 62 feet, South North = 30 feet to the total extent of 1860 Sq.feet.  Boundaries  East of Plot belongs to Paramasiva Naicker, West of Road, South of remaining plots belongs to Vendor, North of Plot belongs to Manjula.
Anandhan P

798 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajkumar R ANBAZHAGAN C No.15/4, , Raja Desingu Street, Periyakaram, Villupuram, Tamil Nadu - 604202. India NO.1/61, Pillaiyar Kovil Street, Anathur Post, Melkalavay, Gingee Taluk, Vil lupuram, Tamil Nadu - 604202. India 1246092 NPA 30-06-2019

Vilupuram District, Vilupuram Registration District, Gingee SRO, Gingee Taluk at Sakkarapuram Village in Survey No.13/2 in this northern side, out of extent 2205 Square feet in this the applicant extent is 975 Square feet with constructed RCC House with 

the following  Boundaries : East of Valarmathi 1st Item Property West of Raja Desinghu Street North of Valarmathi's 2nd Item property South of Ammachi Ammal Property In Between the measuring is east to west both side 50 feet north to south both side 

19.6 feet totally 975 Square feet.

RAJKUMAR R

799 Bhubaneswar Orissa Sisir Kumar Rana - TAITA SAHI, KHUNTAKATA, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754029. India - 998276 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-ATHAGARH,MOUZA-KHUNTAKATA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-200,PLOT NO-1706.AREA AC 0.055 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. BOUNDED BY-                          NORTH-ROAD,                          SOUTH-AVIRAM 

NAYAK                          EAST-ROAD,                          WEST-PANU NAYAK.
SISIR KUMAR RANA

800 Palani Tamil Nadu Arun R Alaguraja S 36, , Pattali Street, Palani, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624601. India 69A, , East Pattali Street, Palani, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624601. India 1456465 NPA 02-05-2018

Dindigul District, Palani Road, Keeranur Sub.D, palani Taluk, Keeranur Village, centre portion of 1 acre 28 cents in Resurvey No:165/1 bounded by,   East - North- south Road  West - North- south waste water channel  North - Land belongs to Mr. 

Vellakannu  South - Keeranur Town Panchayat Building Measuring 20 cents, inthat  East - North- south Road  West - North- south waste water channel  North - House belongs to Mr.Kuppusamy  South - Town Panchayat Building and Land belongs to 

Mr.Dhandapani Measuring East-West on both sides 100 feet, North-South on the Eastern side 36 feet, Western side 38 feet totally an extent of 3700 sq.ft, along with R.C.C Building Constructed thereon along with all the pathway rights and other usual 

rights thereon.

Arun R

801 Dombivli Maharastra Rahul Nandlal Mishra ANUPAM SHUKLA 2307/2, Shastri Nagar Tekdi, Mishra Chawl, Haji Malang Road, Chakkinaka, Kalyan, Thane, Maharashtra - 421306. India Opp Blk 1325-2, Dhobi Ghat, Maratha Section 32, Station Road, Ulhasnagar, Thane, Maharashtra - 421004. India 1020232 NPA 30-08-2021
Flat No.104, on the 1st Floor, B Wing, admeasuring about 580 Sq.ft. Built up area, in the building known as Maihar Apartment, constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 21, Hissa No. 3, area admeasuring about H-R-P, 0-04-0, situated at Vil lage Adivali 

Dhokali¸ Tal. Ambernath Dist. Thane, within the limits of Adivali Dhokali Grampanchayat and within the limits of Registration District Thane and Sub- Registration District Ulhasnagar.
RAHUL NANDLAL MISHRA

802 Bhubaneswar Orissa Shaikh Mustakim Ahemmad SHAIKH SAHANWAJ MAJHIHARA, , BALIPATNA, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752103. India C-56, , HIG BARAMUNDA HB COLONY, BHUBANESWAR, Khordha, Odisha - 751003. India 695413 NPA 29-08-2022
Dist-Khurda,Tahasil-Balipatna,Mouza-Majhihara,Record of right No-154,Plot No-1852,Area-Ac0.20 dec,Purchased Area-Ac0.020 dec out of Area-Ac0.040 dec.Kisam of Plot-Homestead.Bounded By:-North-Vendee (sarafat Tulla) Road,South-Plot no 

1856,East-Plot no-1851,West-Plot No-1854
SHAIK SARAFTULLA

803 Salem Tamil Nadu Kala S Ramesh R 155/1, , Mariyamman Koil Street, Manakkadu, SALEM, Tamil Nadu - 636007. India 61/3, , West street 3rd cross, Vincent, salem, Tamil Nadu - 636007. India 1471628 NPA 29-07-2022

Salem West Registration District, Salem West Joint No.1 sub registration district, Salem Town, D-Division, Ward-7, Hasthampatty vil lage, Manakkadu Mariamman Koil Street, Old T.S.No.1461,1463, as per Re Survey Ward-B, Block-7, T.S.No.134 in this 

House site measuring east west  39' on the north, 39-1/2' on the south, north south 33-1/2' on the east, 31' on the west total extent 1265-3/4 sq.ft., with ti led housing building as per Corporation Tax receipt Door No.155, Manakkadu Mariamman koil street, 

Assessment No.2068372 (New No.2039325) electric connection No.04-429-007-329, 04-429-007-330 and Corporation water Connection No.2006949 situate within the following boundaries: On the west of north south road; On the east of chandra 

Ghounder Property;  On the south of Property beloning to Krishnan and Ramachandran; On the north of Proeprty belonging to Mohankumar S/o Sundram and Parvathi W/o sundram. The abovementioned property is situated in as per new Corporation 

survey New ward No.J, New Block No.7, T.S.No.246, within salem Corporation limit has got all mamool and easementary rights

Kala S

804 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ajaya Kumar Tunga SURYAMANI SAMANTA ATHAGARH(NAC), , BISANPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754029. India BHIRUDA, TIGIRIA, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754030. India 772122 NPA 02-05-2019
Dist:CUTTACK,Tahasil:ATHAGADA,Mouza:NIJIGADA,KhataNo.604/1740,PlotNo.1733/4317,AREA- Ac0.040decimals.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA AC0.040DEC,KISAM OF LAND- HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North- ROAD,South: PLOT NO-1733/2539 

(PART),East: PLOT NO-1733/2539 (PART),West :BIRABARA PANDA.
AJAYA KUMAR TUNGA

805 Marthandam Tamil Nadu R Rajakumar Raj R D.No.6/48 B/2, , Naduvoorkarai, Mondaikad Post, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629252. India 6-48 B/1, Naduvoorkarai, Naduvoorkarai, Kalkulam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629252. India 272841 NPA 01-04-2019
All the piece and parcel of land and building situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Manavalakurichy Sub Registration office, Mondaikadu ( Formerly Manavalakurichy) Village, Kalkulam Taluk, R.S.No.151/15, 

Old.S.No.3827B, Total Extent of 2.250 cents.  Boundaries :   North : Property belonged to Rethinaswamy,  East  : Self-Owned Property,   South : Property belonged to Chellakkan,  West : Pathway.
R Rajakumar

806 Trivandrum Kerala Sidhick M SUJITH S 432, RAMSI MANZIL, VALIYAKALUNGU, PARANDODE PO, ARYANAD, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695542. India TC 27/330, , VIVEKANANDA NAGAR, KUNNUKUZHI, VANCHIYOOR PO, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695035. India 618792 NPA 30-08-2019
PROPERTY HAVING AN EXTENT OF 01.22 ARES IN RESYNO. 199/12/2 IN ARYANAD VILLAGE, NEDUMANGAD TALUK AND TRIVANDRUM DISTRICT.  NORTH : PROPERTY OF ARIFA BEEVI SOUTH: PROPERY OF SAKEELA BEEVI EAST: 

PATHWAY WEST: PROPERTY OF SHAKEELA BEEVI
SIDHICK M

807 Thrissur Kerala Satheesan T LAVANYA D Door no.320A(10/320F), CHETTUPUZHA II, CHETTUPUZHA PO, PUTHUR, Thrissur, Kerala - 680621. India 534, KOTTEKAD 9, ERAVIMANGALAM, NADATHARA PANCHAYATH, Thrissur, Kerala - 680751. India 2367815 NPA 30-05-2018
Description of the Property All the part and parcel of 2.23 Ars of property in Sy. No. 141/P in Chiranellur vil lage Thalappilly Taluk Thrissur District described in Sale Deed No. 959/14 dated 03-05-14 of Erumappetty SRO.   East   Property owned by Fensin 

North Property owned by Satheeshkumar, etc West Property owned by Sukumaran South Property owned by Sini Gopalakrishnan, 4.5 mtr. width pathway
SEENA SATHEESAN

808 Bhubaneswar Orissa Suman Sharma TUSHAR AGARWAL plot no-2c/125, CDA, SECTOR-9, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753014. India FLAT NO.-301, , PARAS PLAZA, TINKONIA BAGICHA, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753001. India 890653 NPA 29-08-2022
Dist-CUTTACK, Tahasil-TANGI CHODWAR,  Mouza-SANGOMUNDIA., Record of Right No.-104/2., Plot No- 67, AREA-Ac0.080decimals O/O Area Ac0.380dec. Bounded By:-                         North:   PLOT NO-66,                         South:   PROPOSED 

ROAD,,                         East:    NIBEDITASWAIN,                         West:   PLOT NO-67
SUMAN SHARMA

809 Pimpri Maharastra Dattatray Nathu Chorghe Krishnat Rajaram Salunkhe Flat No. 6, C -1, Pratik Apartment, Benkar Mala, Dhayari, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India Flat No. 13, C-1, S. No. 8/3, Pratik Appartment, Benkar Wasti, Dhayari, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India 1082666 NPA 01-04-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 14 on the Second Floor admeasuring Carpet area 422 Sq. Fts. i.e.550 Sq. Fts. Built up area in the Building known as Vaishnavi, Constructed on the land bearing Milkat no. 195 (Old 

Grampanchayat No. 89) admeasuring area 45' X 28' i.e. 1260 sq. ft. and 84' X48' u,e, 4032 Sq. Fts. total admeasuring area 5292 Sq. ft. and Milkat No. 196 (Old Grampanchayat No. 90) admeasuring area 1732.36 Sq. ft. i.e. 161 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 1.61 R and 

both totally admeasuring 7024.36 Sq.  Ft. situated at Vil lage Gorhe Bk., Taluka haveli, District Pune, within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and in the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli, Dist. Pune and the said land and Flat is bounded as under :  Plot 

Boundaries : Milkat No. 195 : On or Towards East : By Govt. Road. On or Towards South : By Property of Markand Bhaguji and Babu Bala Khirid. On or Towards West : By 6.00M wide road. On or Towards North : By Property of Babu Bala Khirid.  Milkat 

No. 196 : On or Towards East : By Adjacent Road. On or Towards South : By Adjacent Road. On or Towards West : By Property No. 195. On or Towards North : By Property No. 195.  Flat Boundaries : On or Towards East : Void and passage. On or Towrds 

West : Marginal Open Space. On or Towards North : Passage and Flat No. 13. On or Towards South : Staircase and Flat No. 8.

Dattatray Nathu Chorghe

810 Chakan Maharastra Gangadhar Nathu Yadav Sachin Vishnu Gaikwad S. no.77/3A, Savali, Sasanenagar, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra - 411028. India A-19, Fourth Floor, Govt. Colony,, R.G. Thadani Marg, Varali, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400018. India 1250956 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 101, Area Adm. 536 Sq.fts., Built-up, on the First Floor, in the building Known as "ANSHU COMPLEX", constructed on Property bearing Survey No.178(Old S.No.150), Hissa No. 209, Area Adm. 1808 Sq.fts. i.e. 168 

Sq.mtrs., situated at vil lage Phursungui, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune and which is within the Zhilla Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli and within the Jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Haveli Dist Pune and the same is bounded as under: Land 

Boundaries :  On Or Towards East : By Plot no. 212.  On Or Towards West : By 12ft Internal Road.  On Or Towards South : By Plot No. 210.  On Or Towards North : By Plot No. 208.  Flat Boundaries :  On or Towards East :  By open space, On or Towards 

West : By Passage, Flat No. 103 and lift, On or Towards North : By open space,  On or Towards South :  By open space,

Gangadhar Nathu Yadav

811 Wagholi Maharastra Zingade Vaijayanti RAJENDRA SATRE JANTA VASAHAT, NEAR DATTA TEMPLE, PARVATI, HAVELI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411009. India JANTA VASAHAT, NEAR DATTA TEMPLE, PARVATI, HAVELI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411009. India 1440283 NPA 30-10-2018

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing  S. No. 43 Hissa No. 2/10 admeasuring about 00 H 03 Ares situated at Aambegaon Khurd, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Aambegaon Khurd, Pune, Zil lha Parsihad of Pune, Taluka 

Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and bounded as under:  On Or Towards East      :  By Property from same S. No and 20 ft Road  On Or Towards South    : By remaining property from same S. No   

On Or Towards West      : By Road  On Or Towards North     : By remaining property from same S. No    (Hereinafter referred as the ?SAID PROPERTY?  (II). DESCRIPTION OF THE FLAT: (subject matter of this report)  All that piece and parcel of FLAT 

bearing No. 21 admeasuring about 546 Sq. Fts i.e. 50.71 Sq. Mtrs Built-up on Third floor in the scheme known as ?SHREE SWARUPA? constructed on land bearing S. No. 43 Hissa No. 2/10 admeasuring about 00 H 03 Ares situated at Aambegaon Khurd, 

Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Aambegaon Khurd, Pune, Zil lha Parsihad of Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune East : Passage West : Open Space South : Flat no 

20 North : Open space

VITTHAL ZINGADE

812 Trivandrum Kerala Manoj M L PREMNATH P V SIVAGANGA, , PLAMOOTTUKADA P O, PARASSALA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695128. India VIJAYA BHAVAN, , ERICHALLOOR, PLAMOOTTUKADA.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695122. India 1649385 NPA 02-05-2021
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.101/4-1-1 of Karode vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 1.31 ares of land.  Boundaries:  North : Property of Sainumukhi South : Pathway East : Property of 

Jayakumari West : Property of Church and Pathway
MANOJ M L

813 Bhubaneswar Orissa Padmacharan Padhi - SORAVA, , SUARO, PURI, Puri, Odisha - 752107. India - 997891 NPA 02-05-2018
Dist-Puri,Tahasil (hal):-Gopa,Previous Tahasil-Nimapada,Mouza-Suaro,Record of Right No-121,Record of Right No-219,Area-Ac0.050 decimals,Kisam of Land is Homestead.Bounded By:-North-Road,South-Ghanshyam Sahoo,East-Vendor,West-Bhagaban 

Padhi.
PADMACHARAN PADHI

814 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu Krishnamoorthy V Ananthakumar R No 173,, E Block, First Floor,, Thanikachalam Nagar, Ponniammanmedu, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600110. India No 29/18,, , Techers Colony, 4th Main Road,, Kolathur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600099. India 4728473 NPA 30-07-2019

SCHEDULE-A (Entire Land) All that Piece and Parcel of the southern portion of land and building in plot no. 13part situated at Ward B, Block No. 49, Jayalakshmi Garden, Moolachtram, Madhavaram Village, Saidapet Tk, Thiruvallur Dt. admeasuring 

1800 Sq.Ft of land comprised in Old Survey No. 166 part, New Survey No. 166/1A1A4 part, Town Survey No. 21 within the Sub Registration District of Madhavaram Registration District of North Chennai within the Boundaries hereunder East By : Road 

West By : Plot No. 12 North By : Remaining Northern Portion of Plot No. 13 part South By : Property belongs to Jhoshi Measuring On the Northern side : 50 Feet On the Southern side : 62½ Feet On the Eastern side : 32 Feet On the Western side : 32 Feet 

Admeasuring 1800 Sq.Ft of land and building  SCHEDULE-B (Flat No F2, First Floor) 383 Sq.Ft of undivided share of land in the schedule A mentioned property (1800 Sq.Ft of land) with a Flat No. F-2, on the First Floor, plinth area of 850 Sq.Ft (including 

common area with car parking and bounded on the: Back Portion plinth area approx. of about 850 Sq.Ft) with one covered car parking (marked as F-2) in schedule A mentioned property  SCHEDULE-C (Flat No G1, Ground Floor) 382 Sq.Ft of undivided 

share of land in the schedule A mentioned property (1800 Sq.Ft of land) with a Flat No. G-1, on the Ground Floor, plinth area of 850 Sq.Ft (including common area with car parking and bounded on the: Back Portion plinth area approx. of about 850 Sq.Ft) 

with one covered car parking (marked as G-1) in schedule A mentioned property.

Krishnamoorthy V

815 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu Bhuvaneshwari K Ananthakumar R No 173,, E Block, First Floor,, Thanikachalam Nagar, Ponniammanmedu, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600110. India No 29/18,, , Techers Colony, 4th Main Road,, Kolathur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600099. India 2216137 NPA 30-08-2019

Schedule A (Entire Land) All that Piece and Parcel of the southern portion of land and building in plot no. 13part situated at Ward B, Block No. 49, Jayalakshmi Garden, Moolachtram, Madhavaram Village, Saidapet Tk, Thiruvallur Dt. admeasuring 1800 

Sq.Ft of land comprised in Old Survey No. 166 part, New Survey No. 166/1A1A4 part, Town Survey No. 21 within the Sub?Registration District of Madhavaram Registration District of North Chennai within the Boundaries hereunder East By : Road West By : 

Plot No. 12 North By : Remaining Portion of Plot No. 13 part South By : Property belongs to Jhoshi Measuring On the Northern side : 50 Feet On the Southern side : 62½ Feet On the Eastern side : 32 Feet On the Western side : 32 Feet Admeasuring 1800 

Sq.Ft of land and building  SCHEDULE-B (Flat No S1, Second Floor) 365 Sq.Ft of undivided share of land in the schedule A mentioned property (1800 Sq.Ft of land) with a Flat No. S1 on the Second Floor, plinth area of 830 Sq.Ft (including common 

area with car parking and bounded on that front portion plinth area approx. of 830 Sq.Ft) with one covered car parking (Marked as S-1) in schedule A mentioned property

Bhuvaneshwari K

816 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Sivakumar T.M Narasingan M 386, , East Street, Thiruthuriyur Post, Panruti Taluk, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607205. India 2/386, , East Street, Thiruthuriyur Post, Panruti Taluk, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607205. India 997449 NPA 30-06-2021

Cuddalore RD., Pudupetta sub R.D., Thiruthuraiyur Village, East Street, Patta No.488, New Survey No.28/1, presently nathan surveyNo.203/12 ?215 Sq.mts, the plot measuring East West 62 feet, South North 37 feet, an area of 2294 Square feet (213.20 

Sq.mts) along with the R.C.C. terraced brick built house measuring East West 62 feet, South North 22 feet, an area of 1364 Sq.feet, with its Electricity service connection. Boundaries: East of Street, West of Sakthivel plot, South of Kothandaraman and 

Kaliyan plots, North of Sivakumar's plot.

Malliga S

817 Cuttack Orissa Manas Ranjan Das NISHITH SAHASRANSU RAY C/O ITISHREE MISHRA, SREEMA LANE, DULA DEI ROAD,, KALYANI NAGAR, MADHUPATNA, Cuttack, Odisha - 753013. India AT- BAGALGARH, PO- BAHARANA, B B GARH, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754004. India 1029438 NPA 02-05-2019
Dist:CUTTACK,Tahasil:CUTTACK,Mouza:BRAHMAPUR,Record of Right No:599/2484,Plot No:1397,AREA:Ac0.050decimals,Purchased Area Ac0.050 decimals, Kisam of the land is HOMESTEAD vide OLR u/s 8 (A) case No-1254/2016.Bounded By:-

North:PLOT NO-1396,South: ROAD,East:PLOT NO-1399,West:PLOT NO-1396.
MANAS RANJAN DAS

818 Bhubaneswar Orissa Chitta Ranjan Swain NIRANJAN SWAIN SAPANPUR, , CHHATIA BADACHANA, JAJPUR, Jajpur, Odisha - 754023. India SAPANPUR, CHHATIA, JAJPUR, JAJPUR, Jajpur, Odisha - 754023. India 943653 NPA 30-10-2019 Dist-Jajpur,Tahasil-Darpan,Mouza-Gopapur,Record of Right No-148,Plot No-337,Area-Ac0.060 decimals out of Area Ac0.100 dec.Bounded By-North-Plot No-336,South-Dhobi Swain and Gandhrab Swain,East-Road,West-Dhadi Swain CHITTA RANJAN SWAIN



819 Bhubaneswar Orissa Prasant Kumar Rath RANJAN KUMAR DAS DAGARPADA, DAGARPADA, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754160. India DAGARPADA, DAGARPADA, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754160. India 882285 NPA 02-05-2019
DISTRICT-JAGATSINGHPUR,TAHASIL-TIRTOL,MOUZA-BODHEI .RECORD OF RIGHT NO.-794/282,PLOT NO-2006.AREA-AC 0.090 DECIMALS.PURCHASED AREA OS HOMESTEAD VIDE OLR U/S 8(A) CASE NO-57/2014. BOUNDED BY-                          

NORTH-WIDE ROAD,                          SOUTH-PLOT NO-2008,                          EAST-PLOT NO-2007,                          WEST-PLOT NO-2006/2732.
PRASANT KUMAR RATH

820 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Periyasamy K BALAJI C 3/62, EAST STREET, NARANAMANGALAM, ALATHUR, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621109. India 1-53/1, GANDHI NAGAR, NARANAMANGALAM, ALATHUR, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621126. India 519793 NPA 30-10-2018

In Perambalur District, In Ariyalur Registration Dt, In Chettikulam Sub Registration Dt, originally in Kunnam Taluk, now in Alathur Taluk, In Naranamangalam Village, Natham Survey Number 419/5, Out of Acre 11.79 Cents,  An extent of East West 

Northern side 21 feet, Southern side 23 feet, North South Eastern side 35 feet, Western side 34 feet, admeasuring an extent of 759 Square feet vacant site along with the proposed construction of RCC roofed house building in it, with all its Doors, Windows, 

fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries: North of : East West Common Lane, South of : Muthusamy House, East of : Solai Gounder Site, West of : Sellammal Site, The property now situated in Naranamangalam 

Village Natham New S.F.No444/136, 00067. Square meters stands in the name of Mani in Patta nO.549.

MANI K

821 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu Mumtaj A SHAHJAHAN J Door No.15, , Mint Modern City, Old Washermenpet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600021. India Door No.8/88, , Indira Nagar, Thiruninravur, Tiruvallur, Tamil Nadu - 602024. India 1294852 NPA 30-10-2019

SCHEDULE - A    All that piece and parcel of vacant land  of an extent of 74.91 cents (32630.80Sq.ft.,) comprised in Old Survey No.79/2 Part, as per old Patta Survey No.79/2A Part, as per latest Patta Present Sub Divided Survey No.79/2A1 of Old No.20, 

New No.18, Devi Nagar Annexe, Nemilicherry Village, formely Sriperumbudur Taluk, Now Poonamallee taluk, tiruvallur District, More clearly shown Yellow Colour in the sketch annexed to the sale deed dated 20.06.2011, doc.No.6114/2011 in favour of 

the vendor herein, the land bounded on the  Boundaries: North by : Survey No.79/1Part South by : Survey Nos.77 and 78 East by    : 40 Feet Road West by   : Survey No.73  and situated within the Registration Sub District of Avadi and Registration district 

of Chennai North  Schedule ? B  239.46 Sq.ft., undivided share in the schedule A mention land.

MUMTAJ A

822 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu P Balasamy - No 9, , Abdul Rahim Road, Race course, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641018. - 3775221 NPA 30-12-2021

prime   -   1 In the Registration District of Coimbatore Corporation Sub-Registration District in Coimbatore Town within Coimbatore Municipal Corporation Limits Race Course Road the portion of land in T.S.Ward No.1 G.S.No.208 Subsequent T.S.No.625 

and 626part (New T.S.Nos.1440/1,1441,1444/1,1444/2,1445,1446/1, and 1446/1,1446/2parts) measuring 19044.87 sq.ft bounded on East of - Space between plinth area of the building West of - North South inner road North of - Space between plinth 

area of the building DAFFODER and LAVANER  South of - East - West inner road out of this larger extent 1.55% undivided share, i.e 295.20sq.ft share, right, title and interest together with flat No.F00001 Block B (Daffodil) in ground floor measuring 

1480sq.ft in Raheja Enclave together with open car parking space and all other amenities and facil ities attached to the said flat. The Said Property bears door.No.242/1 Race Course Road Ward No.26 Property Tax Assessment No.95673 Electricity Service 

Connection No.804 The Said Property is Situated within Coimbatore Corporation Limits.                        collateral-1 In Coimbatore Registration Disrrict, in Coimbatore Sub-registration District, in Coimbatore Town, within Coimbatore Municipal l imits, in 

Puliakulam Village, pan of Old Ward NO.1,T.S.No.6R2, 683/2 part, New T.S.No.1427/1O, in Abdul Rahim Road, an extent of land situated within the following boundaries  North of 30 feet wide East-West Road South of  Site No.C in the layout plan East 

of 30 feet wide North-South Road West of T.S.No.1427/2 Nagamam N K P Muthusamy Chettiar  Bungalow   Admeasuring  East+West on the North  - 116 Ft Nonh-South Corner Cross on the South - 11 Ft  East-West on the South - 78 Ft South-East Corner 

Cross on the South - 18 Ft East-West on the South - 12 Ft   Nonh-South on the East -106 Ft Nonh-South on the West - 82 Ft  Thus measuring extent of 10303 sq.ft. or 23 cents 184 sq.ft., in this an undivided share of 820.60 sq.ft. of land togtether with 

residential apartment which is Flat NO.A-1 located  in tbe ground Hoor with super built-up area of 1850 sq.ft. of the resicential complex known as Sree Sukktha Manor  along with all rights of way and appunenanc etc.                collateral  2  Coimbatore 

Registration District Peelamedu Sub-Registration District ,Coimbatore Taluk Coimbatore Town .Old No 10 New Ward  No.2.Puliyakulam Village .IN t.s No.10/1689 in this NortWest Corner In between the following boundaries and measurements :  North of   - 

Rangasamy Naidus Property  East   of   -  North South Passage  South of  -  East -West Road ( puliyakulam Road ) West   of  -  Rangasamy Naidus Property   In between the above measuring   North South on the east   -   230 feet  North South on the West  -  

225 feet  East  to West on the North – 58 feet  East to west on the South   -  60 feet   With in this an extent of ( previously 11772 sq.ft ) ( as per the recent government re-survey plan ) 13450 sq.ft .of land together with all other appurtenances etc.  Thus item 

1 and item 2 together measuring an extent of 29352.27 sq.ft of land with all the rights and appurtenances etc.                  collateral-3 In Coimbatore Registration District, in Singanallur Sub-Registration District, in Coimbatore Taluk, within Coimbatore 

Corporation limits, in Uppilipalayam Village, in Dhanalakshmipuram, in Kallimadai Central Studio Road, in S.Y Nos.559/1 and 2, in this an extent of 7650 sq.ft. or 17 cents 245 sq.ft. of land situated within the following boundaries  North of Land 

belonging to Govindasamy Naidu South of Anugraha Garden East-West road East of Central Studio Road West of AnugrahaGarden Site No. 10  Admeasuring North-South Onboth the sides 75 Ft East-West on the North 104 Ft East-West on the South 100 

Ft   Thus measuring an extent of 7650 sq.ft. or 17 cents 245 sq.ft. of site, in this an undivided 462.66 sq.ft. of site together with Flat NO.B2 on the 1st Floor measuring 1145 sq.ft. of constructed area in Apartment namely "SREE  SUKKTHA VEDA" together 

with covered car parking and together with right to use the common roads and all other appurtenances thereto.                   collateral-4  In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub-registration District, in Coimbatore Taluk, in Coimbatore Town, 

in Old Ward No.10, New Ward  NO.2,Puliakulam, in this  Item - 1 In TSNo.10/3764 an extent of land situated within the following boundaries North of - Masani property South of - East-west Road East of  - Verivada Chettiarss property West of - Kandcsamy 

Chettiarss property Admeasuring    East-west on both the sides -       76 feet North-souhh on both the sides        -        227.12 feet Within this an extent of 15902.27 sq.ft. of land with all other appurtenances etc. Item 2 In T.S.No.10/1689 an extent of land 

situated within the following boundaries  North of - Rangasamy Naidu's property South of - East-west Puliakulam Road East of  - North-souhh passage West of - Rangasamy Naidu's property Admeasuring North-south on the eastern side - 230 feet North-

souhh on the western side - 225 feet East-west on the northern side - 58 feet East-west on the southern side - 60 feet Within this an extent of (previously 11772 sq.ft.) (as per the recent government re-survey plan) 13450 sq.ft. of land together with all other 

appurtenances etc. Thus Item1 and Item2 together measuring an extent of 29352 27 sq.ft. of land with all the rights and appurtenances etc. SCHEDULE B In the A schedule property an undivided 923.50 sq.ft of land is the subject matter of this agreement. 

SCHEDULE C Flat No.9 located in the Ground floor of the apartment known as Sree Sukktha Nakshatra  having a super built up area of 1800 sq.ft .

#N/A

823 Warangal Telangana Srinivasa Rao Mesineni LINGAMPALLY SAMPATH RAO 1-45, , BRAHMAN PALLY, MAHADEVPUR, Karimnagar, Telangana - 505504. India 3-63/1, ANDHUKUTHANDA, CHAIN PAKA, CHITYAL, Warangal, Telangana - 505475. India 1897249 NPA 29-07-2022

Property Residential house bearing No. 1-72/1E, in Sy. No. 772/B, RCC Roof House, to an extent of 189.52 Sq. yards, i.e.158.43 sq. mtrs. Situated at Gandrapally H/o. Thanugula Village of Jammikunta Mandal, Karinumgar Dist. Withinthe limits of 

Grampanchayath Gandrapally, Under the Jurisdiction of Registration. Dist: Karimnagar, Sub-Dist. Huzurabad, as boundaries as follows:  BOUNDARIES  East  : House No.1-72/2B of Palleni Devender Rao. West  : Jammikunta to Vavilala RandB Road. North 

: 30'.0" Wide Proposal Road. South  : House No.1-72/2A of Mesineni Anusha

SRINIVASA RAO MESINENI

824 Cuttack Orissa Ritendra Kumar Sahu AJIT KUMAR MAYAK C/O-RAMAKANTA BISOI, AT-DHOBA SAHI, PO-AD MARKET, PS-MADHU PATANA, Cuttack, Odisha - 753012. India C/O-ARJUN NAYAK, AT-SRIRAM, PO-DADHIBAMANPUR, DADHIBAMANPUR, Cuttack, Odisha - 754112. India 824063 NPA 30-07-2018
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: CUTTACK, Mouza: DADHIBAMANPUR, Record of Right No: 263/565, Plot No:542/3609, AREA: Ac0.030decimals, Kisam is Homestead Vide OLR u/s 8 (A) Case No-629/2015 Bounded By:- North  : Part Plot No-542 South  : 

Proposed Road East  : Plot No-543 West  : Plot NO-539
SWARNALATA SAHOO

825 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Anandan Narayanaswamy CHINTA PRASAD FLAT NO 44,BLOCK NO A2,, SUGAL and DAMANI LAKE SIDE APT,, PUZHAL AMBATTUR ROAD,, PUZHAL CHENNAI, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600066. India NO. 11A, OVIYA CASTLE, KALAIVANI NAGAR, EZHIL NAGAR MAIN ROAD, SURAPET, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600066. India 11004637 NPA 30-01-2020

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Plot No-6, New Door No-10, Shoba Nagar, Ambattur, Chennai - 6000 53, Land Measuring an extent 2736 sq-ft, comprised in Survey No-514/2A1A1A, (Approved by M-M-D-A- in Lr- No-L1/8991/91 

dated-30-08-1993) situated at Thirumullaivayal Vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, land  and building bounded on the;      North by : Plot No-5A and Part of Plot No-4 and 5,  South by : Plot No-9,  East by : Plot No-7 and lane connecting the 

20feet width Road and,  West by : Door No-1/8, comprised in S-No- 514/2A1A1A Situated within the Sub-Registration District of Ambattur, and Registration District of North Chennai

ANANDAN NARAYANASWAMY

826 Nagpur Maharastra Suresh Dongre Pramod Dabhe Ward No 15, , Near Gajanan Maharaj Mandir, Kalmeshwer, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441501. India Plot No.32, Matamai Temple, Rathi Layout, Katol, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441302. India 1616145 NPA 29-07-2022
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 2 admeasuring 195.16 Sq. Mt. in the layout of Niyojit Laxminaryan Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. out of Kh. No. 803/2 and 803/3 (170 old), Mouza: Kalmeshwar, P. H. No. 27, House No. 307, 

Gajanan Ward within the limit of Municipal Council Kalmeshwar Tah. Kalmeshwar and Dist. Nagpur and bounded as under:- EAST : Road WEST : Plot No. 3  NORTH : Road SOUTH : Plot No. 1
Nanda Dongre

827 Coonoor Tamil Nadu Nawab Jan A - WARD NO 4, ANNAI INDIRA NAGAR, WELLINGTON, WELLINGTON CANTONEMENT, Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu - 643231. India - 402185 NPA 28-02-2022

Registration District:The Nilgiris Registration Sub-Dist.:Coonoor  Vil lage:Coonoor Panchayat:Wellington Cantonment Locality: Boys Company Old S.F.No. :6/2 New R.S.No.:6/2A1A Extent :a piece of land, an extent of Ac.0.04¼ cents and RCC House 

building thereon, situated on the,   BOUNDARIES North  : Land belonging to Venugopal; South  :Land belonging to Ramaswamy East  : Property belonging to St.Ann?s Convent West   : Property belonging to Stephen to the extent of Ac.0.04¼ of land 

and RCC Housing Building thereon, together with all the appurtenance thereof, with its rights in the Roads within the Limits of Wellington Cantonment, Coonoor.

NAWAB JAN A

828 Pune Maharastra Hariomsharan - PLOT NO 222 S. NO 51, , BHAIRAV NAGAR, DHANORI ROAD, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411015. - 4530703 NPA 30-08-2019

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Survey No. 90, Hissa No. 1/1/A, area admeasuring about 00 H 01 R, of the flat, on the Ground floor, area admeasuring about 733. 72 Sq. Feet i.e. 68. 19 Sq. Meters of the flat, on the First floor, area 

admeasuring about 733. 72 Sq. Feet i.e. 68.19 Sq. Meters  the flat, on the Second floor, area admeasuring about 733.72 Sq. Feet i.e. 68.19 Sq. Meters, in the project called as “Chhaya Niwas”, Situated at Vil lage: Dhanori, Taluka: Haveli, District: Pune, 

within the local l imits of Pune Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Haveli, Pune. East- Road  West- Property of Kanand North- Property of Pardeshi South- Open Space

#N/A

829 Pimpri Maharastra Sanjay Krishnadeo Ghorpade Sachin Kalyan Pondkule Flat No. 6, S. No. 145, Lane No. 15, Laxmi Park, Raikar Nagar, Dhayari, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India Flat No. A-406, Nandini Orchid, Hadapsar Saswad Road, Wadki, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra - 412308. India 1805976 NPA 30-08-2018

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 04 on the Second Floor admeasuring built up area 730 Sq. Ft. i.e. 67.84 Sq. Mtrs. and along with terrace admeasuring 60 Sq. Ft. i.e. 5.57 Sq. Mtrs. in the Wing No. B, of the Building known as 

ATHARVA SHUBHASHRI, constructed on the land bearing S. No. 14, H. No. 4D, admeasuring area 300 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 00  3 R, situated at Vil lage Shivane, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the said land is bounded as under :  Plot Boundaries : On or 

Towards East : By house property of Mr. Raju Londhe, On or Towards South : By house property of Mr. Deepak More, On or Towards West : By house propety of Mr. manohar Borate, On or Towards North : By Road.  Flat Boundaries : On or Towards East : 

By Flat No. 5 and B Wing, On or Towards West : By Open Space, On or Towards North : By Road, On or Towards South : By Passage and Staircase.

Sanjay Krishnadeo Ghorpade

830 Bhubaneswar Orissa Surjaykanta Nayak ANTARYAMI PARIDA SARIKHI, , GORADA, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Odisha - 754160. India AT-SARAKHI, , P.O-BANITO, DISTRICT-JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Odisha - 754137. India 864859 NPA 30-07-2019
Dist-JAGATSINGHPUR,Tahasil-KUJANGA,Mouza-SARAKHI,Khata No-71,Plot No-593,AREA-Ac0.14 decimals.Plot no-753,AREA-Ac0.30 decimals.AREA to be Mortgaged.Ac0.07 decimals from plot no-593,and Ac0.030 decimals from  plot no-753 of khata 

no-71 out of  Ac0.087 decimals.STATUS OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-DIBAKAR NAYAK,South-BISHNU CHARAN NAYAK,East-BAIKUNTHA SAMAL,West-NARAYAN NAYAK.
KEDARNATH NAYAK

831 Bhubaneswar Orissa Susant Kumar Behera DILLIP KUMAR SWAIN AT-MANGALA SAHI, BEGUNIA, KHURDA, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752062. India AT-KAMAR SAHI, BEGUNIA, KHURDA, KHURDA, Khordha, Odisha - 752062. India 1023603 NPA 01-03-2019
Dist-KHURDA,Tahasil-KHURDA,Mouza-BEGUNIA,Record of Right No-503.Plot No-1172.AREA-Ac0.060decimals,Plot No-1173.AREA-Ac0.035decimals.Total Purchased Area Ac0.095decimals.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-GOVT. 

Road,South-BALABHADRA PATTANAIK, East-KUMA DEI,West-ARJUNA BEHERA PART PLOT
BASANTI BEHERA

832 Hassan Karnatakka Keshava N K SRINIVASA B NO 29-1, NAGARTHI, SRAVANUR R S, HOLENARSIPURA, Hassan, Karnataka - 573211. India NO 7, SRAVANURU POST, , HOLENARSIPURA, Hassan, Karnataka - 573211. India 1166712 NPA 30-07-2018
All the piece and parcel of the Property ID No 15160070060050003, Site 3,  EW- 15.5448 Meters Meters and  NS- 9.144 Meters Total  142.14 Sq Meters, Property situated at Nagarthi Vil lage, Holenarsipura Taluk, Hassan (D) Within the limits of  

Sravanoor Gram Panchayath and Bounded as follows: East    : Property of Devaraju West   : Road North  : Property of Sannachikkamma South  : Property of Parashuram
NULL

833 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajesh T Mayavan R No.14/58, , Tindivanam road, Sagayam Nagar, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606601. India No.653, , Pil layar Kovil street, West collony, Palaiyanur,triuvannamalai Dt, Tamil Nadu - 606753. India 440214 NPA 30-07-2019
Tiruvannamalai District,Tiruvannamalai Registration District,Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub-District-I,Tiruvannamalai Taluk,Tiruvannamalai Town ,Ward No.1,Block No.37,Sagaya Nagar,in Town Survey No.2408/2/3b/4A. a vacant site measuring East West 15 

feet and North South 40 feet ,in all measuring 600 Square feet of vacant site,a house plot.   As pre Sub -Division New Survey No.2408/16  Boundaries:- East of Rajesh's Plot, West of Malliyanathan's Plot, North of Street, South of Boomadevi's Plot.
Rajesh T

834 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Alagupandi E VENKATACHALAM K 17M, , PERUMAL SOUTH CAR STREET, MELA VEERARAGAVAPURAM, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627001. India 1/55, PILLAYAR KOIL STREET, MUNNIRPALLAM, PALAYMKOTTAI, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627356. India 3131964 NPA 30-10-2019

Tirunelveli Registration District,Tirunelveli Joint No.I Sub Registrar Jurisdiction,Ward No.6,Tirunelveli Corporation,Tirunelveli Junction,Mela Veera Ragavapuram Village, 'Perumal South Car Street',on the Southern row,Town Survey Ward No.10,Block 

No.5,Town Survey No.500/2 Part ? the land measuring East west 24 ¾ ft., South North 30 ¼ ft; admeasuring 748.6875 sq.ft = 69.55 sq.mt., and the building constructed thereon bearing D.Nos.17M/8,17M/8a and D.No17M/8B and its electric service 

connection Nos.001-026-268,001-026-310,001-026-293 and its all regular rights.  Boundaries:  North   : House belonging to Veni Balakrishnan situated in T.S. No.500/2 part  East     :  Common pathway and Thangavel odhuvar site situated in 

T.S.No.500/2 Part.  South   :  Karupaiah Site Situated in T.S.No.500/2 part.  West    :  Vacant site and House belonging to Velayutham and House belonging to                 Ravichandran and Mariappan Raj and Common pathway situated in T.S.No.500/2 

Part.

MAHARAJAN A

835 Kottayam Kerala Binsad P H RAHIYANATH PLAMMOOTTIL HOUSE, , ERATTUPETTA P O, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. India PLAMMOOTTIL HOUSE, , ERATTUPETTA P O, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. India 431323 NPA 29-08-2022
All that parts and parcel of land having an extent of 3.03 ares in Re. Sy. No. 29/5-1 in Erattupetta Village.   Boundaries as per Site Plan No. 1117/2015   East   :   Property of Pazhayampalli l  South :   Property of Pazhayampalli l  West  :   Road  North :   

Road
BINSAD P H

836 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Ambati Srinivas AMBATI SWAMINATH 59-7-10, , P AND T COLONY, NEAR OLD POST OFFICE, RAJAHMUNDRY, Andhra Pradesh - 533105. India 59-7-10, , NEAR POST OFFICE, P AND T COLONY, RAJAHMUNDRY, Andhra Pradesh - 533105. India 2136993 NPA 30-06-2018

East Godavari District, Rajahmundry District Registry, Presently inPidimgoyyi Sub-Registry,Rajahmahendravaram Rural Mandal, Pidimgoyyi Gram Panchayathi l imits,Presently in Rajahmundry Municipal Corporation Area, in Rajahmahendravaram, 

APSRTC., Mazdoor Colony area, nearest doorno. 85-5-17, in R.S.No. 399, full extent ac. 16.24 cents, in which on southren side ac. 8.12cents excudng, remaining extent on northern side, presently in RSNo. 399/1, an extent ofac.8.12 cents, it was made 

layout and divided into house plots under the name and style of 'LOLUGU NAGAR?, approved under LPNo. 651/54, ROC No. 13171/81G1, as per the approved plan, Plot No. 57in which on southren side 150sq.yards of site bounded and measi\ured by: 

East : 33.0ft Width Layou Road  - 27.0ft South : 33.0ft width layout road - 50.0ft West : Site of PlotNo.56 belongs to Mullu Chamundeswari - 27.0ft North : Remaining site in this number v\belongs to Nallamsetti Venkateswara Rao - 50.0ft within the above 

boundaries 150sq yards or 125.41 sq.mtrs of site and with all usual and easumentary rights.

AMBATI SRINIVAS

837 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Muthaiya C BALAMURUGAN K 283, Veppanthattai, Vinayagar koil street, Ranjankudi, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India No.27/A, , North Street, Ranjankudi, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 758005 NPA 29-07-2022

In Perambalur Dt,  In Ariyalur Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Registration Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In  Thevaiyur South Village, Ayan Punjai  Old S.F.No.420/3, Out of Acre 1.26 Cents, as per UDR S.F.No.49/3, Hec.0.51.0 Ares which had now sub 

divided as 49 / 3 B, Hec,0.47.0 Ares, in which an extent of  Hec.0.03.0 Ares  purchased by Selvarani in which,  An extent of East West 41 ¾ feet, North South 52 ¼ feet, admeasuring an extent of 2181.44 Square feet  vacant site and the  proposed 

construction of RCC Roofed house building in it, with all its, Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries : North of   : 10 feet width East West Common Pathway, East and South of  :  Sakthivel land,  

West of   : Remaining land of Selvarani vacant site.

Muthaiya C

838 Pune Maharastra Sanjay Kumar Kamti FATE SAMBHAJI SHANKAR F NO 2  SNO 54/1/8, KODRE NAGAR, NEAR UJWAL PRINTING PRESS, PUNE, Pune, Maharashtra - 411036. India S NO 3011 PLOT NO 9, SATYAM ARCADE, RAMWADI, KODRE NAGAR, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India 2220450 NPA 01-04-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 201 on the Second Floor admeasuring 745 Sq. Ft. built up in the Building known as Padmavati Heights and constructed on the land bearing S. No. 21, Hissa No. 1/1/2 admeasuring 00 H 3 Ares 

situated at Vil lage Mundhwa, Keshavnagar, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said Flat is bounded as follows: East: Marginal Open Space and Road Beyond West: Marginal Open Space North: Marginal 

Open Space and Road Beyond South: Duct,  Passage and Flat No 202

SANJAY KUMAR KAMTI

839 Nagpur Maharastra Harish Shiyani Shrawankumar Sahu Flat No.301, , Jai Durga Society, Manish Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440015. India Ward No.1, Panchsheel Nagar, Isasani, Hingna Road, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440016. India 393398 NPA 30-07-2019

All that R.C.C. Superstructure Construction bearing Residential Apartment No. 401 covering a built up area of 62.133 Sq. Mtrs., and super built up area of 97.082 Sq. Mtrs. situated on the Fourth Floor of the building known and styled as ?BARDE ESTATE 

COMPLEX? in wing A (Sai Swaroop) constructed on combined land of All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No. 44 to 50, total admeasuring about 1374.960 Sq. Mtrs., being a part and portion of the entire land bearing Kh. No. 30 (New) (Old 

Kh. No. 25), admeasuring about 2.16  Hector R, P. H. No. 38, of Mouza - Beltarodi, Held in Bhumiswami Class I, together with proportionate 1.982% share and interest in the said land, within the limits of Gram Panchayat - Beltarodi, Tahsil Nagpur (Rural) 

and District Nagpur and the said land is bounded as under:-   East          : Road  West  : Road  North  : Road  South  : Remaining land of lay-Out

Harish Shiyani

840 Wagholi Maharastra Asiya Bagwan Devrao Dnyanoba Tour Flat No B 305 Narayan Bagu, Near Hotel Nikhil, Sinhagad Road vadgaon Bk, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India Sr no 104 Near Korada Vasti, Vadgaon khurd  lagad mala, vadgaon Kh, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. India 1900887 NPA 02-05-2019

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No.438/1, Total Admeasuring area 00H 6Are (here in after referred to as the said land ) out of area adm. 2H 22.53Are assessed at Rs.02.87Ps, lying and 

situated at vil lage Medankarwadi, Taluka-Khed, Dist-Pune and within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed, and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Khed and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Gat no.469 

SOUTH: Remaining property of Same Gat no. WEST   : 20 ft internal road NORTH: Remaining Property of same Gat no.  SCHEDULE ?II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel Flat No. 206  adm  385 sq.ft Flat No 208 Adm 545 

totally adm 930 sq ft Built up situated on 2nd  Floor in the Building constructed by the name and style " CHANDRABHAGA RESIDENCY " constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. Bounders Flat No 206 EAST   : By Flat No 207 

SOUTH: By Duct  WEST   : By Flat No 205 NORTH:  By open Space   Bounders Flat No 208 EAST   : By open Space  SOUTH:  By Flat No 201 WEST   : By Passage and Duct  NORTH:  By Flat No 207

Ashiya Bagwan

841 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu R Chander S Vinoth Kumar Door No.22,, , Agaram Main Road,, Parangipettai,, Chidambaram Taluk., Tamil Nadu - 608502. India 13,, , Kumarakoil Street,, Parangipettai,, Chidambaram Taluk., Tamil Nadu - 608502. India 3922411 NPA 29-10-2022

PRIME PROPERTY :-   All that Piece and parcel of the Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Chidambaram Registration District, Parangipettai Sub Registration District, Parangipettai Panchayat Union limit, in Agaram Village, Comprised 

in R S No.233/13A  in this Vacant House Plot; Situated within the following boundaries;                                                              On the North of : Vijayakumar Land                                                            On the South of : Ramu Land                                                            

On the East of  : Govindaraju land                                                            On the West of : Road Extent: -                                                                           Total Extent  32264 Sq.ft or 0.74 Cents.,

R Chander

842 Erode Tamil Nadu Dhivya R SATHISH M 26/3, VINAYAKA FLATS, VOC STREET, CHENNIMALAI, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638051. India 3/133-2, , GANDHI NAGAR, CHENNIMALAI, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638051. India 1959962 NPA 29-10-2022

Registration District  : Erode Sub Registration District  : Avalpoondurai District    : Erode Taluk     : Perundurai Vil lage    : Thenmugam Vellode R.S.No.    : 437/3B Total extent    : 1650 sq.ft. in site No.24 in Subramaniya  Nagar  Bounded and abetted by:  

To the north of   site No.25; To the east of   site No.38; To the west of   23 feet north south road; To the south of   site No.23.   in-this ad site measuring  55 - East west on the north side 55 - East west on the south side 30 - North south on the east side 30 - 

North south on the west side  Total =1650 sq.ft. of land and with a right over the cart track ,mamool pathway etc.

DHIVYA R

843 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Paarivalall V Kayathri S No.169/6,, , North latchathoppu,, Nainakulam,, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 614602. India No.2, , Middle Street, Enathi Post, Pattukottai, Thanjavur, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 614615. India 2822578 NPA 29-07-2022
In Thanjavur registration district and Manambuchavadi sub registration district, Pudupattinam vattam now Thanjavur town, 6th ward, division no.3, Block no.28, in T.S.no.1371/2B, now 1371/5, now Plot no.13, a RCC house including electric connection, 

toilet, municipal tap. Boundaries East by Panchapakesan's site West by site of Natarajan, South by 25ft road North by site of sathasivam Measurements East West 40ft on both sides South North 60ft on both sides Extent 2400 Sq.ft (223 Sq.mtr)
Paarivallal V

844 Ahmednagar Maharastra Satish Bhaskar Shinde Pravin Lahanu Sapre Shinde Wadi, Vil lage Arangaon, Meherabad, Taluka Nagar District Ahmednagar, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414006. India Village Nepti, Nagar Kalyan road, Taluka Nagar, District Ahmednagar, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 414005. India 1625059 NPA 30-05-2019

Schdeule I Description of the Land All that piece and parcel of RCC Construction on Ground Floor 56.98 Sq Mtr, First Floor 27.175 Sq Mtr total built up area of 84.155 constructed on the plot area 114.00 Sq Mtr a northern side of Plto no 14 admeasuring 

228.00 Sq Mtr out of Survey no 503/1A situated at Kedgaon within the local l imits of Municipal Council Kedgaon Taluka Nagar District Ahmednagar Boundaries On or Towards East : 6 Mtr wide road On or Towards South : Plot no 14 (Part) On or Towards 

West  : Concern survey no  On or Towards North : Plot no 13

Satish Bhaskar Shinde

845 Cuttack Orissa Santosh Kumar Senapati BINAYA BHUSAN BHANJA AT- BENTAPADA, PO- BENTAPADA, PS- ATHAGARH, ATHAGARH, Cuttack, Odisha - 754295. India AT- TALABARAKOT, PO- TALABARKOT, PS- DHENKANAL, DHENKANAL, Dhenkanal, Odisha - 759027. India 2013526 NPA 30-08-2019 Dist : CUTTACK, Tahasil: ATHAGADA, Mouza: BENTAPADA, Record of Right No: 732/774, Plot No: 1232/3762, AREA: AC0.275DECIMALS Bounded By:- North  : RAGHU SAHU South  : ROAD East  : JASOBANTA MISHRA West  : PRAMOD SAHOO SANTOSH KUMAR SENAPATI

846 Bhubaneswar Orissa Benudhar Swain - BILASUNI, , DIHIJANG, NIALI CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754004. India - 985616 NPA 01-04-2019 Dist-Cuttack,Tahasil-Niali,Mouza-Dahijanga,Record of Right No-489/82,Plot No-1119/1460,Area-Ac0.053 decimals,Bounded By:-North-Batakrushna Jena,South:-Rabindra Routray,East:-Vendor,West-Road BENUDHAR SWAIN

847 Nagpur Maharastra Dinesh Bageshwar Umesh Kadu Flat No 402, 4th Floor, , Shri Sai Apartment, Shtabdi Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440002. India House No.2014, , Near Hanuman Temple, Gopal Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440022. India 463911 NPA 31-03-2020

All that R.C.C. Superstructure Comprising Apartment No. 402, covering a built up area of 65.466 Sq. Mtrs.,( 704.676 Sq. feet) situated on Fourth Floor, of the Building known and styled as ?SHRI SAI APARTMENTS?, constructed on the land admeasuring 

21,705 Sq. feet (2016 Sq. Mtr) being a part and portion of the entire land bearing Kh. No. 87/2, bearing City Survey No. 4755, Sheet No. 79, Mouza- Babulkheda, togatherwith 1.81 % undivided share and interest in the said land, within the limits of 

N.M.C. and N.I.T. Ward No. 15 and  the plot is bounded as under:-  East   :By Survey No.87/3 West :By Survey No.87/1 North :By Road South :By Remaining Portion of Survey No.87/2

Dinesh Bageshwar

848 Bhubaneswar Orissa Paramananda Debanath JITENDRA PRADHAN AT-DARADA SASAN, SIDHESWARAPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754100. India AT-FAKIRPADA, CUTTACK SADAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK SADAR, Cuttack, Odisha - 754130. India 978387 NPA 02-05-2019
DISTRICT-JAGATSINGHPUR,TAHASIL-JAGATSINGHPUR,HAL TAHASIL-BIRIDI,MOUZA-DARADASASAN,RECORD OF RIGHT-312,PLOT NO-116,AREA-AC 0.030 DECIMALS,PURCHASE AREA AC 0.030 DECIMALSOUT OF AC 0.060 DECIMALS.KISAM 

OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.  BOUNDED BY-                          NORTH-JALASAYA                          SOUTH-ROAD                          EAST-PANU SAHU                          WEST-VENDEE
JAGADISH DEBANATH

849 Cuttack Orissa Dill ip Kumar Muduli JITESH RANJAN KUANR CHAHATA NAGAR, PLOT NO. 109 (PART), LANE - 5, TULASIPUR, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753014. India AT- GOBINDPUR, PO- GOBINDPUR, PS- JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754136. India 989727 NPA 01-10-2020
Dist: CUTTACK, Tahasil: CUTTACK, Mouza: CUTTACK SAHARA UNIT NO-6 UTARA DEULASAHI, Record of Right No: 11, Plot No: 109 (Part), AREA: Ac0.020decimals, Purchased Area Ac0.020decimals is Homestead vide OLR u/s 8 (A) Case No-

987/2016. Bounded By:- North  : ROAD  South  : PLOT NO-123 East  : LAND OWNER West  : GUDIA SAHA
DILLIP KUMAR MUDULI

850 Kollam Kerala Vinu V - MANNAVAYALIL, PUTTENSANKETHAM, KOIVILA.PO, KOLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691590. India - 1829407 NPA 02-05-2019
02.93 ares (07.250 cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy. No. 227/13/7/2 (old Sy. No. 8001, 8002, 8003, 8005, 8006) in Block NO.16 of Thevalakkara vil lage of Karunagappally Taluk attached with an electrified house therein including transportation right.    

Boundaries As Per  Revenue Record.  EAST -  PROPERTY OF SAFIYATH.  WEST  -  WAY.  NORTH  -  PROPERTY OF SHIHAB and SINI MOL.  SOUTH  - PROPERTY OF  HAREES.
VASANTHAKUMAR K

851 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Palla Jagadeesh MD SALEEM AHMAD 76-8-2, , GORAKSHANA PETA, 2ND STREET, RAJAHMUNDRY, Andhra Pradesh - 533101. India 54-2-86, , GOPAL NAGAR PUNTHA, NEAR COMMUNIST POLE, RAJAHMUNDRY, Andhra Pradesh - 533103. India 1052846 NPA 02-05-2018

East Godavari District Rajahmundry District Registry, Rajahmundry Municipal Corporation area, Gowthami Gorakshna Sangham Taluk Land in R S No 259/1A Block No2 T S Ward No5 T S No 1936 Plot No 139 an Extent of 60.52 Sq Yards of site under 

two items in Door No 76-8-2 Assessment No 61358, Mangalore ti led house and site bounded and measured by: Item no 1 ? Mangolre ti led house East : Road  - 13.08ft South : Property of Palla Vimala - 30.09ft West : Site of Item No.2 - 18.10ft North : 

Property of G Ramachandra Rao - 29.90ft      Within the above boundaries 53.34 sq Yards or 44.59 Sq mts of site mangalore ti led house therein. Item No.2 ? Vacant Site appears to triangle East : Item No.1 - 18.10ft South : Property of Palla Vimala - 

06.10ft West : Property of G Mangayamma - 19.90ft North : Triangle      within the above boundaries 7.18 sq yards or 6.00 sq mts of site, the above two items comes to 60.52 sq yards of site and Mangalore ti led house therein, including bathroom, doors, 

doorways, windows, almariahs, municipal water tap, electrical fittings, electrical service connection No. 41926, electrical deposit therein and with all usual and easumentary rights.

PALLA JAGADEESH

852 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Rajendran K BALASUBRAMANIAM 7/1203, , NEETHIDEVAR STREET, UCHIPULLI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623534. India 8/67,, , THUTHIVALASAI, UCHIPULI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623534. India 966512 NPA 29-06-2022

All that piece and parcel of land in Ramanathapuram Registration District , Ramanathapuram District , Ramanathapuram Taluk , SRO , Velipattinam , Ramanathapuram in Enmanomkondan Group and in Thuthivalasai vil l;age the hamlet of 

Enmanomkondan Village , House site to the extent of 545 1/2 sq ft ( 50.68 sq mtr) in Sub Division SNo.58/33 in Patta No. 1274 measuring east west 14.2 feet , and north to south 38 1/2 feet , which is out of the larger extent 0.68.0 hectare in SNo.58/3A in 

Patta No.1274 and the property with terraced building of Ground floor and with electric service connection  Boundaries :   North  : East  we st common Pathway of 10 feet breadth  East     : House site of Ramachanan  South  : House site of T . Kavitha  

West   : House site of Devaki

RAJENDRAN K

853 Kolkata West Bengal Swapan Chakraborty SK BAHARUDDIN 8, , MILAN SARANI, PARNASREE, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700060. India 1/2, , RIPPON SQUARE, KOLKATA, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700016. India 1809344 NPA 29-08-2022

ALL THAT piece and parcel of built and constructed at or upon the Plot of land measuring about 1 Cottahs 8 Chittacks 28 sq. ft. be the same a little more or less comprised in Mouza ? Sarsuna, J.L. No. 17, R.S. No. 486, Touzi No. 63, 64, appertaining to 

R.S. Khatian No. 171, under R.S. Dag No. 606, P.S. Thakurpukur, within the local l imits of Asuti 2 No. Gram Panchayat, District 24 Parganas (South) which is butted and bounded as On the North: 10? wide common passage and Property of Bimal Parui; 

On the South : Property of Aloke Kumar Das and Dag No. 606; On the East : Property of B.K. Hazra; On the West : Property of Dag No. 606.

SIKHA CHAKRABORTY

854 Aurangabad Maharastra Shalaka Ramesh Patil SUNIL SHANKARRAO PATIL .FLAT NO  PLOT NO 04,, BUILDING NO. A/3/7, TIRUPATI GARDEN, SHREE KRISHNA NAGAR, AURANGABAD, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431003. India ROW HOUSE NO F-06, DEOGIRI VALLY, F- SECTOR MITMITA, AURANGBAD, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. India 1305154 NPA 30-05-2019

Schedule I All that part, piece and parcel of  Tirupati Executive, plot No.1, Survey No.61/2, CTS No.15735/11, from Block A, Ulka Nagari, Khiyansara Park, Garkheda, Aurangabad bounded as under:  East : Plot No.2 and 3 West : Garden Reservation 

South: Houses in Survey No.60 North: Internal Road  Schedule II  All that part, piece and parcel of Flat No.A-16 on terrace floor, Building type J-Sinhgad, built up 36.371 sq.mtr, total 53 sq.mtr, in Tirupati Executive, plot No.1, Survey No.61/2, CTS 

No.15735/11, from Block A, Ulka Nagari, Khivansara Park, Garkheda, Aurangabad bounded as under:  East :   Building type I-Pratapgad  West : Flat No.A-15/J-Sinhgad South :  Flat No.A-17/J-Sinhgad North:  :Flat No.8-17/J-Sinhgad

SHALAKA RAMESH PATIL

855 Mayiladuthurai Tamil Nadu Sathesh B Vignesh B 24C, , Uthira North Street, Kuttalam, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609801. India 24C, , Uthira North Street, Kuttalam, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 609801. India 1562053 NPA 02-05-2021
In Mayiladuthurai Registration District, Kuttalam Sub-Registry, Kuttalam Taluk, Kuttalam Uthira Mela veethi, R.S.No.153/1 1496 Sq.ft Manai with a RCC Building (Ground Floor, First Floor and Second Floor) thereon. Measurment: East-West both side 44 

Ft., South-North both side 34 Ft. Boundaries: East of Saminathan Pillai House, West of Road, North of M.C.Balu Building and backyard, South of Kovil Mandapam.
Sathesh B

856 Trivandrum Kerala Sherin Babu I B DEEPA K CHEMMANTHATTUVILA VEEDU, KURUMPETTIKONAM, VENKADAMBU, UCHAKADA, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 695506. India 505 (14/42), ERAYIL VEEDU, , CHAVADI NADA, VENGANOOR.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala - 690106. India 1092699 NPA 29-08-2022
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.303/2-2, Block No.45 of Kulathoor Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 1.15 ares of land.  Boundaries:  East : Road North : Property of Indira West : Property of 

Krishnan Nair and Thankappan South : Property of Rishikeshan
INDIRA T

857 Bhubaneswar Orissa Alok Acharya P SUBBA ROA AT-GRAMJARIPADA, , PO-URALI, PS-URALI, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753011. India DOLAMUNDAI, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 753001. India 812458 NPA 02-05-2018
Dist-CUTTACK, Tahasil-CUTTACK, Mouza-BHANAPUR, Khata No-1162/2052, Plot No-1100/6118.AREA-Ac0.021decimals.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA AC0.020.8DEC.KISAM OF LAND-GHARABARI (HOMESTEAD).Bounded By:-North-PLOT NO-

1108,South-IJIMILE ROAD-East-PLOT NO-1130-West-ASHOK KUMAR SWAIN AND OTHERS.
ALOK ACHARYA

858 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh Tatapudi Hemanthkumar Tatapudi Hanumanthu Rao 27-1-6/2, , kaapu veedi, Dasannapeta, Vizinagaram, Andhra Pradesh - 535002. India 27-1-6/2, Kaapu veedi, Dasanna peta, Vizianagaram, VIZIANAGARAM, Andhra Pradesh - 535002. India 765532 NPA 02-05-2019

SCHEDULE-A             The Residential Flat No.B5/509 in Fourth Floor in Dolphin Heights an undivided and             unspecified shre of 26.25 Sq.yds .,out of Ac.2.05 Cents situated in T.S.No.817part,             Dasannapeta,Near jagannadha swamy 

Temple,Vizianagaram Muncipality ,Vizianagaram            Town ,Vizianagaram SRO,Vizianagaram district and bounded by  Boundaries Of Schedule -A:            EAST          : Land Of Pavan Kumar Kukreja            SOUTH      :  Gorja            WEST         :  

Land Belongs to M/s A.I.T.C pvt Ltd.             NORTH      : Property belongs to M/s Kousalya Nikethan Pvt ltd ..,part of the property raod  SCHEDULE-B            All that piece of Land measuring 26.25 sq.yds.,or 21.96Sq.Mts. Being undivided and            

unspecified share out of ac.2.05 Cents Togeather with Flat No.B5/509 measuring 600 sft           ( include of all common areas) in Fourth Floor Of Dolphin Heights ,Situated at Dasannapeta,            Near Jagannadha  swamy temple at Vizianagaram 

Muncipality l imits ,Vizianagaram covered             by T.S.No.817 part of Vizianagaram dst.,in S.R.O and Boundaries of the Flat  Boundaries of Flat B5/509 in Fourth floor            EAST          : Common coridor           SOUTH      : Open to sky           WEST         

: Open to sky           NORTH       : Open to sky

Tatapudi Hemanthkumar

859 Bhubaneswar Orissa Pradeep Kumar Ray - TALA SAHI, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Khordha, Odisha - 754029. India - 1898912 NPA 02-05-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-ATHAGARH,MOUZA-NIJI GARH,RECORD OF RIGHT-604/1368,PLOT NO-1334/3997,AREA AC 0.040 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-DEBRAJ NAYAK,SOUTH-ROAD,EAST-

CHANDRASEKHAR DEOPANI,WEST-KASINATH NAYAK.
NULL

860 Bhubaneswar Orissa Sankarsan Naik SUDARSAN NAIK AT-KHAMARPATNA, DHANSAR, BANKI, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754008. India AT-HARIRAJPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754008. India 1335388 NPA 02-05-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-BANKI,MOUZA-KHAMARA PATNA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-114,PLOT NO-65,AREA AC 0.050 DECIMALS,PLOT NO-55,AREA AC 0.010DECIMALS.TOTAL PURCHASE AREA AC 0.060 DECIMALS.KISAM 

HOMESTEAD.BOUNDED BY-NORTH-ROAD,SOUTH-DHANESWAR SAMANTRAY,EAST-SRI RADHAKANT DEV,WEST-DURA NAYAK.
SANKARSAN NAIK

861 Palakkad Kerala Ajmal C P SABITH P P K 13/1065, PANACHIKKAL HOUSE, PERIMBANDARI P.O, NAYADIKUNNU,MANNARKKAD, Palakkad, Kerala - 678762. India PUTHENKOTPULAYAHIL HOUSE, KARKKIDAMKUNNU P.O, MANNARKKAD, PALAKKAD, Palakkad, Kerala - 678605. India 2632101 NPA 30-10-2019
All that pearce and parcel of land and building in perumbidari Desom, Mannarkkad I Vil lage, Mannarkkad Taluk , Palakkad District in Sy.No.1/3B for the extent of 0.0283 Hectare of land situated in following foundaries   EAST      :        Property of Abdulla  

and  Veerankutty  WEST     :        Property of Rajan  NORTH  :        12 Feet wide pathway  SOUTH  :         Property of Prema
KUHAMMED ALI

862 Pune Maharastra Ganesh Tanhaji Salave SANTOSH PARSHURAM PANHALE SEC 26 PLOT 84 NEAR GANESH TALWA, NIGIDI PRADHIKARAN, NIGDI PRADHIKARAN, NIGIDI PRADHIKARAN, Pune, Maharashtra - 411044. India S/O PARSHURAM PANHALE, PLOT NO.118, NEAR AMBIKA PARK INDRAYANI VIDYAMANDIR COLONY, TALEGAON DABHADE, Pune, Maharashtra - 410507. India 360870 NPA 30-07-2019

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 407 on the Fourth Floor admeasuring area 653 Sq. Ft. built up in the A Wing of the building known as Chintamani Heights and constructed on the land admeasuring 1700 Sq. Mtrs. out of land 

property bearing Gat No. 390 (6) admeasuring about 5840 Sq. Mtrs. situated at vil lage Nanekarwadi (Chakan), Taluka Khed, District Pune and within the limits of Gram Panchayat Nanekarwadi, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Khed and Pune Zilla Parishad.Flat 

bouderies as below East; Duct andFlat No.406 in B wing West:Passage and Flat No.408 North:Marginal Open space andRoad beyond South:duct,passage andstaircase

GANESH TANHAJI SALAVE

863 Hyderabad Telangana Merugu Sunitha Kyama Anusha H.No 4-1-125, , old road hayath nagar, hayath nagar, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501505. India H.no 4-12-15/10, Abdullapur, Road no 3, Aurnodaya colony, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501505. India 2419166 NPA 29-12-2022
All that the Piece and Parcel of the land bearing Semi-finished House on Plot No.4 (Eastern Part), admeasuring: 128 Sq. Yards or 107.008 Sq. Meters having plinth area of 1034 Sft. In Survey No.31/EE, situated at Munuganoor vil lage, Hayathnagar 

Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by:    NORTH : Neighbour?s Land SOUTH : 40? Wide Road EAST : Plot No.3 WEST : Plot No.4 (West Part)
Merugu Sunitha

864 Bhubaneswar Orissa Trilochan Debnath RANJIT DAS DARADASASAN, , SIDHESWARPUR BIRIBATI, BIRIBATI JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754100. India RAGHUNATHPUR, , JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Jagatsinghapur, Odisha - 754132. India 995890 NPA 30-12-2018 Dist-Jagatsinghpur,Tahasil-Biridi,Mouza-Daradasasan,record of Right No-254,Plot No-130,Area:-Ac0.060 decimals,Bounded By North:-Bansidhar sahoo,South:-Road,East:-Road,West:-Vendee TRILOCHAN DEBNATH

865 Wagholi Maharastra Chandrnath Chakraborty ANIL GUTTHE C/O SACHIN DEOKAR, RANJANGAON GANPATI, , SHIRUR, Pune, Maharashtra - 412220. India SR. NO 14, FLAT NO, 2 ND FLOOR, KHARADI, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. India 2013105 NPA 01-03-2021
All That piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No 5 on the Second Floor Admeasring 500 sq. ft. i.e. 46.46 Sq. mtrs built up in the Building Known As Sachin Complex constructed on the land Bearning S. No 14, hissa No 1/2 area 2000 sq. ft. i.e. 

185.87 sq. mtrs. Situated At Village Kharadi, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and With in the Limits of Pune Muncipal Corporation. East : Internal Road West : Open Space South : Flat no 6 North : Open Space
CHANDRNATH CHAKRABORTY

866 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Sundaram R EALUMALAI M 400A, MIDDLE STREET, THONDAMANDURAI, VEPPANTHATTAI, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621103. India 8 KONNAR STREET, , RANJANKUDI, THEVAIYUR NORTH, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 2357221 NPA 30-10-2019

In perambalur Dt,Ariyalur reg Dt,Veppanthattai SRO Dt,veppanthattai taluk,In Thondamandurai(east)Village,Iyan Nanja:- 1.Old SF.752/8A,New Sf.955/8A Ac.0.11C(UDR Sf.254/8A Hec.0.04.5 Ares). 2.Old SF.752/8B,New Sf.955/8B Ac.0.07C(UDR 

Sf.254/8B Hec.0.03.0 Ares). 3.Old SF.752/8C,New Sf.955/8C Ac.0.09C(UDR Sf.254/8C Hec.0.03.5 Ares).  Item 1 to 3 totaling out of Ac.0.27C,an extent of Ac.0.13 1/2 C Situate within the following four boundaries:- To North of koil land. To East of 

Singaram's land To west of channel course. To south of cart track. This Property is now comprised in patta no.1508 and 1509 at Thondamandurai(East) Vil lage. With mammol easementary and customary right thereon

Sundaram R

867 Pimpri Maharastra Ganesh - S. No. 4/12, , Punawale Road, Lokhande Niwas, Fl No. 302, Nr. Balaji College, Tahathwade,, Pune, Maharashtra - 411057. - 3734545 NPA 30-07-2017

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 609 on the Sixth Floor admeasuring carpet area 572.77 Sq. Ft. i.e. 53.232 Sq. Mtrs. along with adjoining Terrace admeasuring area 116.95 Sq. Ft. i.e. 10.869 Sq. Mtrs., in the Building No. “B” of 

the Scheme/Project known as “J. D. Shubharambh”, Constructed on the land bearing Gat No. 744/1, admeasuring area 7495.92 Sq. Mtrs. out of total admeasuring area 05 H 23 R, situated at Vil lage Wagholi, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the 

jurisdiction of the Sub-Registrar Haveli No. 7, District –Pune, Zilha Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and the said land is bounded as under:  On towards the East   : By remaining part of Same Gat No. 744/1, On towards the South : By 

amenity space of the said layout and Bokori Road, On towards the West  : By Gat No. 745, Wagholi, On towards the North : By Gat No.744/2.  Flat Boundries : On or Towards East : marginal open space  On or Towards West : duct & Flat No. 610 On or 

Towards North : passage & Flat No. 608 On or Towards South : marginal open space

#N/A

868 Bhubaneswar Orissa Mirza Karamat Baig - AT-MIRJAPATANA, , PO-THAKURPATANA, KENDRAPARA, KENDRAPARA, Odisha - 754250. - 834295 NPA 30-12-2021
Dist-KENDRAPADA,Tahasil-DERABISH,Mouza-MIRZA PATNA,Record of Right No-161/38 ,Plot No-80.AREA-Ac0.170 decimals.Plot no-79.Area-Ac0.015 decimals.AREA-Ac0.185 decimals.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-Road,South-

PLOT NO-79. AND 83,East-PLOT NO-80,West-PLOT NO-81.
#N/A

869 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Chandran R SHANMUGARAJ S 3-1021, IDAIYAMELUR, SIVAGANGAI, SIVAGANGAI, Sivaganga, Tamil Nadu - 630562. India 2-1843, VIJAYA NAGARAM, THIRUCHULI ROAD, ARUPPUKOTTAI, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu - 626101. India 1037741 NPA 30-10-2018
Description of Property  In Sivagangai District and Registration District, No.1 Joint Sub-Registration District, Sivagangai Taluk, Idayamelur Group and Village andPanchayat, In S.No.256/6 The Site Bounded on the  North by Property of Alagarsamy and 

Subramanian East by 10" Pathway South by 10" Pathway West by Property of Rengaiah At present measuring East West 34, and North South36, on the east and 41, on the west of an extent of 1309 Sq.ft..
CHANDRAN R

870 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Lakshminarayana N K DWARAKANADHA REDDY Side D No  18-155/1,   Plot No 34, CBID Colony, Thukivakam Village, Renigunta Mandal, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517520. India D No 9-63/9, Sai Sudarshan Apartments,, Amaravathi Nagar ,  M.R.Palli, Tirupathi, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517501. India 1010415 NPA 30-11-2020

All that Pieces and Parcel of Land in Chittoor District -Sri Balaji Registration District -Tirupati, Renigunta Sub District -Renigunta Mandal, No.20, Thukivakam Village accounts, Renigunta Gram Panchayat, bearing Ward No.18, in C.B.I.D. Colony 

residential area, bearing Dry survey No.5, in a total extent of Ac5-00 cents, the site in Plot No.34, bounded on the  East : Site in Plot No.33;  West : Site in Plot No.35;  North : Site in Plot No.20; and  South : 15 feet width Road.  Within these boundaries 

measuring East to West 40 feet or 12.200mts, North to South 60 feet or 18.300mts of a total extent of 2400 Sq. feet or 266.66 Sq. yards.

N PULLAIAH

871 Cuttack Orissa Kishore Kumar Sahoo - AT-TUNAPUR, MUGA  GAHIR, PS-BARAMBA, CUTTACK, Cuttack, Odisha - 754031. India - 597920 NPA 29-10-2022 Dist:CUTTACK,Tahasil:BADAMBA,Mouza:TUNAPUR,Record of Right No-:221,Plot No-: 2860,AREA-:Ac0.100decimals,KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North :Plot No.2861,South:Road,East:Plot No.2859,West:Plot No. 2863. NETRANANDA SAHOO

872 Nagpur Maharastra Ritesh Ankar - Plot No.103, , Ashtavinayak Layout, Wandongri, Hingna, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440016. - 267842 NPA 30-12-2020
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 103-A admeasuring 74.32 Sq. Mt. in the sanctioned layout of Ashtavinayak Developers out of Kh. No. 139, Mouza: Wanadongari, P. H. No. 46, House No. 12196, Ward No. 2 within the limit of Gram 

Panchayat Wanadongari Tah. Hingna & Dist. Nagpur and bounded as under:-  EAST : Road WEST : Plot No. 102 NORTH : Road SOUTH : Plot No. 101
#N/A

873 Nagpur Maharastra Ritesh Ankar - Plot No.103, , Ashtavinayak Layout, Wandongri, Hingna, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440016. - 379713 NPA 30-12-2020
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 103-A admeasuring 74.32 Sq. Mt. in the sanctioned layout of Ashtavinayak Developers out of Kh. No. 139, Mouza: Wanadongari, P. H. No. 46, House No. 12196, Ward No. 2 within the limit of Gram 

Panchayat Wanadongari Tah. Hingna & Dist. Nagpur and bounded as under:-  EAST : Road WEST : Plot No. 102 NORTH : Road SOUTH : Plot No. 101
#N/A

874 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Manibalan R Manibalan D D.No.39B, , South Street,Kumalankulam, Naduveerapattu Post, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607102. India D.No.131, , Middle Street, Kumalankulam, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607102. India 672365 NPA 01-10-2020
Property Situate in Cuddalore R.D., Nellikuppam Sub. R.D., Within the limits of Cuddalore Panchayat Union, Naduveerapattu Madura, Kulankulam Village, Relates to Natham Re- S.No.289/9W = 0.0502 Sq.M. Old S.No.289/9 = Acre 2.33 Cents out of this 

Acre 0.10 Cents out of this Acre 0.03 1/2 Cents or 1526 Sq.ft or 141.95 Sq.M Vacant Site. Within the boundaries of East of Plot retained by the Settlor, West of Street of Kumalankulam, South of Rajavaniyan Plot, North of Plot belongs to Annamalai.
Manibalan R

875 Pune Maharastra Pramod - FLAT NO F/2, , S.NO.115, TORANA APPARTMENT, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411038. - 2162383 NPA 30-10-2017

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 16 on Second Floor admeasuring built up area 461 Sq. Ft. i.e. 42.84 Sq. Mtrs. along with covered Parking admeasuring area 150 Sq. Ft. (inclusive of area of Terrace and Balconies) in the building 

of the Scheme/Project known as “Laxmi Balaji Darshan” Constructed on land bearing S. No. 70A, H. No. 1B, admeasuring area 00 H 10 R, situated at Vil lage Ghorpadi Gaon, Taluka Haveli, and District Pune and within the local l imits of the Pune 

Municipal Corporation and the said Flat is bounded as under: East-Duct & Flat No 19 West- Staircase & Beyond Flat No 17 North- Duct & Flat No 15 South- Marginal Open Space

#N/A

876 Warangal Telangana Srinivasa Rao Mesineni PULI RAJAMOGILI 1-45, , BRAHMAN PALLY, MAHADEVPUR, Karimnagar, Telangana - 505504. India 2-19-3, , HANUMAN NAGAR, BHUPALPALLY, Warangal, Telangana - 506169. India 1915156 NPA 29-07-2022
Property Residential .House bearing No. 1-72/2B, in Sy.No. 772/B, RCC Roof House, to an extent of 374.84 Sq.yards, situated at Gandrapally, H/o. Thanugula Village, Jammikunta Mandal, Karimnagar Dist., as boundaries as follows:  BOUNDARIES  

EAST   H.No. 1-72/2 of Palleni Sampath Rao WEST  House of Palleni Prathyusha, and Mesineni Anusha NORTH  30'.0" Wide Road SOUTH  Open plot of Sri Madarapu Thirupathi Rao
SRINIVASA RAO MESINENI

877 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Kuppusamy M Periyasamy J 2/10, , Konar street, Ranjankudi, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 3/293, , Arcod road, ranjankudi, perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 1923551 NPA 30-10-2019

In Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Regn.Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In  Thevaiyur North Village Ayan Punjai UDR  S.F.No.299/3 ?O? Acre 0.05 Cents = An extent of 2180 Square feet ( 202.60 Square meters )  vacant site  and 

the RCC Roofed house building constructed in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries : East of  : Kundumani Konar House, South of  : Subramani Konar Site, West of  : Patchamuthu 

Konar House, North of  : Street,   The above house now situated in UDR S.F.No.299/3 ? O ? , Hec 0.02.0 Ares, stands in the name of Kuppusamy in Patta no.6004.

Kuppusamy

878 Bellary Karnatakka Bhageerathi Bai RADHABAI DAMODARACHARI D NO:2/1, CHITTAWADAGI, WARD NO-1, HOSPET, Bellary, Karnataka - 583201. India 1ST WARD, 2 ND CHARRIOT, SANTE BAYALU CHITTAWADAGI,JAGIRDAR COMPOUND, HOSPET, Bellary, Karnataka - 583201. India 633250 NPA 30-10-2017
Plot No 24, Door No 24, Assessment No 24,. 19 Ward No, Krishna Nagar, Ballari Road, Hospet Taluk, Bellary District. Situate with in the CMC Hospet and situate within the Registration and Sub- Registration districts of Hospet with the following 

measurements.  MEASUREMENTS: East- West    = 40 Feet North-South = 20 Feet Total Plot area = 800 sq Feet.   Boundries to the above property are as follows: East    :  Road West   :  Drinage North  : Ramesh Open Plot South  : Laksmi Open Plot
BHAGEERATHI BAI

879 Marthandam Tamil Nadu R Rajakumar Raj R D.No.6/48 B/2, , Naduvoorkarai, Mondaikad Post, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629252. India 6-48 B/1, Naduvoorkarai, Naduvoorkarai, Kalkulam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629252. India 629227 NPA 01-04-2019
Area and Description of Property :   All the piece and parcel of land and building situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration district, Manavalakurichy sub registration office, Mondaikadu ( Formerly Manavalakurichy ) vil lage, 

Kalkulam Taluk, R.S.No.151/15, Old S.No.3827B, Total Extent of 2.250 cents.  Boundaries :   North : Property belonged to Rethinaswamy,  East : Self-Owned Property,   South : Property belonged to Chellakkan,  West : Pathway.
R Rajakumar

880 Palakkad Kerala Anilkumar - E K ANILKUMAR, , K P I P QUARTER'S, SREEKRISHNAPURAM, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 679513. - 3482232 NPA 30-06-2017
An extent of 0.0223 Hectare of land comprised in Old Sy.No.122/7,10 and Re. Sy. No.315/1 in Mundur II Vil lage in, Palakkad Taluk, Palakkad District, As per Sale Deed No.3039/2014 ,SRO Parli.        Boundaries As Per Title Deed   East     :   Property of 

Vinod   South   :   Canal  West    :   Panchayath Road   North   :    Property of Sreenivasan  Boundaries As Per Location Certificate   East     :   Property of Vinod   South   :   Canal  West    :   Panchayath Road   North   :    Property of Sreenivasan
#N/A

881 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Jayakumar K Anburaj A Door No.89, , Middle Street, T.Pudhupalayam,, Thirumanikuzhi, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607401. India 1, , Mariyamman Koil Street, T.Pudhupalayam, Thirumanikuzhi, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607401. India 558977 NPA 30-01-2022

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY  Cuddalore R.D. Nellikuppam Sub. R.D. Within the limits of Cuddalore Panchayat Union Thirumanikuzhi Madura T.Pudupalayam Village As per Patta No.436 Old Natham S.No.154 As per present Re-S.No.205/19 = 0.0270 

Sq.M out of this East West - Northern Side =14 feet Southern Side = 16 feet South North = 63 feet to the total extent of 945 feet or 88 Sq.M.  Within the boundaries of as per the document East of 'B' schedule land West and South of Plot belongs to 

Venugopal North of T.Pudupalayam Street.

Jayakumar K

882 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Ilayaraja - 4/364, , AADHI DHIRAVIDAR STREET, PADALUR, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621109. India - 1708849 NPA 02-05-2018

In Perambalur District, Ariyalur Registration District, Chettikulam Sub Registration District, previously Kunnam Taluk, presently Alathur Taluk, in Padalur (West) Vil lage, Iyan Punja :- SF 250/1A1, out of Ac 1.57 C, a site measuring 60'in East-West and 74'in 

North-South, admeasuring 4440 Sq.Ft. situate within the following four boundaries:- To North of :Naga Jothi's Manai, To East of :Manickam's Manai, To West of :applicant's husband, Il layaraja's remaining Manai, To South :of Road. This property is now 

situate in UDR.SF. Nos.250/1A1C1 Hec.0.04.0 Ares and 250/12 Hec.0.01.5 Ares, comprised in patta NO.1865 at Padalur (West) Vil lage

#N/A

883 Bhubaneswar Orissa Subodha Kumar Lenka - AT-PLOT NO-M-34, , HOUSING BOARD COLONY, RADHAGOBINDPUR,ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754029. India - 2003503 NPA 30-10-2019
Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-ATHAGARH,Mouza-RADHGOBINDPUR,Record of Right No-135. DRAWING NO-l-897/93.Plot No-05.( P) MIG-11-34.AREA-2200 SQFT.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-House no-MIG-11-33,South-House no-MIG-

11-35,East-House no-MIG-11-27,West-Road.
#N/A

884 Pune Maharastra Amol - FLAT NO 102 WING A, , S.NO 29/2/21, SHIVRAJ COLONY MAYUR PLAZA, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411017. - 676796 NPA 30-01-2022
All that piece and parcel of Flat No 102, On First Floor , Area Admeasuring 458.33 sqfts ie. 42.58 sqmtrs carpet area,+Along with terrace carpet area 58.12  sqft ie. 05.40 sqmtrs as total saleble area about 709 sqft ie. 65.86 sqmtrs in the building known as 

MAYUR PLAZA A Wing Flat Boundaries as belows: East: B Wing Flat No 101 West: Staircase North: A Wing Flat No 101 South: Open Space
#N/A

885 Dombivli Maharastra Swapnil Suresh Dhayalkar - R No 06, Chawl No 02, H No 1573, , Mhatre Nagar, Near Radha Krishna Nagari, Gaondevi Road, Mharal, Shahad(E), Shahad, Shahad, Maharashtra - 421301. - 751271 NPA 30-10-2021

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 106, on the 1st floor, A wing admeasuring area 525 sq.ft, Built up area, in the Building known as "Tarangan Niwas" constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No. 7, Hissa No. 6, New Survey No. 18, Hissa No. 6, 

admeasuring area 0H-11R-0P, and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-0P, i.e. Total land admeasuring area 0H-12R-0P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal (Khurd), Taluka Kalyan District thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and Sub Registration 

District Kalyan & Registration District Thane

#N/A

886 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu Madhu - NO.7/17,, , BHARATHA MADHA STREET,, AYANAVARAM, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 600023. - 1687824 NPA 01-05-2022

SCHEDULE - A All that piece and parcel of vacant land  of an extent of 74.91 cents (32630.80Sq.ft.,) comprised in Survey No.79/2 Part, as per old Patta Survey No.79/2A Part, as per latest Patta Present Sub Divided Survey No.79/2A1 of Old No.20, New 

No.18, Devi Nagar Annexe, Nemilicherry Village, formely Sriperumbudur Taluk, Now Poonamallee taluk, tiruvallur District, More clearly shown Yellow Colour in the sketch annexed to the sale deed dated 20.06.2011, doc.No.6114/2011 in favour of the 

vendor herein, the land bounded on the  Boundaries:  North by : Survey No.79/1Part South by : Survey Nos.77 and 78 East by : 40 Feet Road West by : Survey No.73  and situated within the Registration Sub District of Avadi and Registration district of 

Chennai North  SCHEDULE – B 204.77 Sq.ft., undivided share in the schedule A mention land.

#N/A

887 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Murugesan - 2/30, , school street, Kavulpalayam, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621220. - 2031417 NPA 29-08-2022

In Perambalur   Dt, In  Ariyalur   Registration Dt, In Perambalur  Sub Registration Dt, In   Perambalur Taluk, In  Thuraimangalam Majira,  Kavulpalaiyam Village,  Ayan Punjai Survey number 334/3, Out of Acre 0.59 Cents,  An extent of East West Northern 

side 51 feet, Southern side 50 feet, North South 26 feet on both sides, admeasuring an extent of 1313 Square feet ( 121.99 Square meters ) vacant site and  the RCC roofed house building constructed  in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity 

service connection etc.,   having the following four boundaries: East of  : Koothan velalar Vagaiyara land, West of : 20 feet width North South Street, South of : Vella Vaari, North of : Northern side plot no.2 The property now situated in Thuraimangalam 

Village New S.F.No.334/3G, Hec 0.5.00 Ares, stands in the name of Murugesan and others in Patta no.3892.

#N/A

888 Pimpri Maharastra Rahul - 6th BN SSB, , Khaira, Jamui, Bihar, Bihar, Bihar - 811317. - 1440643 NPA 29-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 7 on the First Floor admeasuring Carpet area 422 sq. ft. i.e. 550 sq. ft. built up area in the Building known as Vaishanvi, Constructed on the land bearing Milkat No. 195 (Old Grampanchayt No. 89)  

admeasuring area 45' x 28' i.e. 1260 sq. ft. and 84' x 48' i.e. 4032 sq. ft. total admeasuring area 5292 Sq. Ft. i.e. 161 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 1.61 R and both totally admeasuring 7024.36  Sq. Ft. situated at Vil lage Gorhe Bk., Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the 

limits of  Pune Zilla Parishad and in the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli, Dist. Pune and the said land is bounded as under :  Plot Boundaries :  (Milkat No. 195) On or Towards East : By Govt. Road. On or Towards South : By Property of Markand 

Bhaguji and Babu Bala Khirid. On or Towards West : By 6.00M wide Road. On or TowardsNorth : By Property of Babu Bala Khirid.  (Milkat No. 196) On or Towards East : By Adjacent Road. On or Towards South : By Adjacent Road. On or Towards West : 

By Property No. 195. On or Towards North : By Property No. 195.  Flat Boundaries :  On or Towards East : Void & passage  On or Towards South : staircase & Flat No. 1  On or Towards West : marginal open space  On or Towards North : passage & Flat No. 

6

#N/A

889 Indore Madhya Pradesh Deepak Gupta - 22, , ., SHANTINAGAR MANORAMAGANJ, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 452001. - 2011681 NPA 29-09-2021
Flat no. 203 on second floor of C.M.R. Center situated at plot no. 33 new no. 39 street no. 02 Jail Road, Devi Ahilya Road, Indore M.P.   Total super built up area - 925 sq. ft. East -  Stair & Common Passage West  -  House no. 32 North – House of Arjun 

Singh Lodhi South – Common Passage & Flat no. 202
#N/A

890 Hassan Karnatakka Prathap - NO 150, , KOWDAHALLI(V0, ANEMAHAL, SAKALESHPURA, Karnataka - 573134. - 880321 NPA 30-08-2017
All the piece and parcel of the Property  Katha No 5226/168, Ward No 22   Measuring EW : 20 Feet and NS  60 Feet , Total 1200 Sq Feet, including Mangalore Tiled House, Measuring EW 23* NS 12 Feet  Property situated at Achangi Extension, 

Sakaleshpur , and Bounded as follows:  East    : Water Tank West   : Remaining Property of Smt Rasheeda North  : Drainage then property of Venkatesh South  : Purasabha Cross Road
#N/A

891 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rajendra Biswal - AT-BHIRUDA, , PO-BHIRUDA, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754030. - 1842114 NPA 01-03-2019
Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-TIGIRIA,Mouza-BHIRUDA,Record of Right No-1289/629, Plot No-2086/9848.AREA-Ac0.035 decimals.PLOT NO-2085/9846.AREA-Ac0.010 decimals.Total Purchased Area Ac0.045 decimals.KISAM OF LAND-

HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-Naran jena,South-Gouranga biswal,East-Gadadhar biswal,West-Road.
#N/A

892 Thrissur Kerala Nimsen Antony - EDAKALATHUR HOUSE, , NAVODAYA ROAD, PAVARTY, THRISSUR, Kerala - 680507. India - 2211529 NPA 30-07-2019
Description of Property:-   All the part and parcel of 1.0546 Ars of property in Re-Sy. No. 12/13 in Elavally vil lage Chavakkad Taluk Thrissur District.  Boundaries:-  East  :Property owned by Jinto North :Property owned by Lalitha Muraleedharan, etc West  

:Property owned by Jose South  :Private Pathway
#N/A

893 Bhubaneswar Orissa Patitapaban Mohapatra - AT-RAMBHADEIPUR, BIRABARAPATNA, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Cuttack, Odisha - 754102. India - 914132 NPA 01-04-2019
Dist-JAGATSINGHPUR,Tahasil-JAGATSINGHPUR,Mouza-BIRABARAPATNA,Record of Right No-307/96.Plot No-1067/1712,AREA-Ac0.020decimals.Total Purchased Area Ac0.020 decimals.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-Rest of plot 

no-1067,South-Plot no-1066 ,East-Plot no-1069,West-Road
#N/A

894 Kolkata West Bengal Alok Das - 10/88/3, BIJOYGARH, BIJOYGARH, NETAJI NAGARNETAJI NAGAR, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700032. India - 360065 NPA 29-11-2022

SCHEDULE : All that piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 2 cottahs more or less together with one storied pucca building standing thereon measuring an area of 550 sft more or less under Mouza-Malikapur,J.L.No.54,Touzi No.261,comprised in 

R.S.Dag No.407 under R.S.Khatian No.281 lyinf and situated at Municipal Holding No.6,Charan Pally,P.S.Sonarpur under Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality,District-South 24 Parganas under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R Sonarpur On the North : Common 

Passage On the South : 2 storied Building On the East   : Own Land and Another House On the West : Road

#N/A

895 Bhubaneswar Orissa Kurupasindhu Pradhan - PLOT NO-1122,PHASE -II, , DUMUDUMA HOUSING COLONY, DUMUDUMA, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751019. - 2030459 NPA 29-11-2022
Dist-KHURDA,Tahasil-BHUBANESWAR, Mouza-DUMUDUMA,Record of Right No-L-448/87 (OSHB ALLOTTED DRAWING NO),Plot No-L-1122 (OSHB ALLOTED PLOT).Area-1125sq.ft.Bounded By:-North-ROAD,SOUTH-L-1124,East-L-1121,West-VACANT 

LAND.
#N/A

896 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Sivakumar - 22, , School Street, Nonankuppam, Puducherry, Puducherry - 605007. - 885231 NPA 30-01-2022

Puducherry R.D., Puducherry Sub R.D., Ariankuppam Commune Panchayat l imits, Vil lage No.70, Manaveli Revenue Village, Nonankuppam, Padasalai Street, Re-Survey No.36/1, Cadastre Nos.1530-1/2, 1533Bis, 1533, Patta No.531, the brickbuilt 

terraced house bearing Door No.22 in the plot measuring East-West 60 feet, South-North 29 feet on east, 30 feet on west, an area of 1770 Square feet, along with Electricity and Water service connection. Boundaries: West by Padasalai Street, East by plot 

settled by settlor in favour of settlee/applicant, North by Easwa ran Koil, South by plot settled by settlor in favour of settlee/applicant.

#N/A

897 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Gurumoorthy - 134, Ceylon colony, , Chittar post, Kadayal, Pechiparai, Tamil Nadu - 629161. - 1951479 NPA 01-11-2020
Area and Description of Property  All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Reg.Dist, Thiruvattar Sub.Reg.Dist, Kalkulam taluk, Thirparappu Village (At present Petchiparai vil lage), Re.Sy.No.11/2 

(As per sub-division 11/2B), Total Extent of 5 cents.  Boundaries:  North : Property belonged to Mrs.Srimathi, East : Panchayat Road, South : Property belonged to Mr.T.S.Rajan,  West : Property belonged to Mrs.Srimathi.  `
#N/A

898 Wagholi Maharastra Sachin - SR NO 26 H NO 2074, , NEAR GANESH MANDIR TUKAI DARSAN, KALEPADAL HADAPASAR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411028. - 1032933 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of land bearing S.No.36 Hissa no.1B/2 admeasuring about 01 H 60 R assessed at 10 Rs. 00 paise out of which adm area 0H 01 R and having Grampanchayat Milkat No.6/ situated at Vil lage Manjari Bk,  Pune which is within the 

l imits of Zilha Parishad Pune & Panchayat Samiti Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune (Hereinafter referred as the “SAID PROPERTY”) and the same is bounder as under East: By property of Shri.Kisan Namdeo Hake.  West: By property of Shri.Manik 

Potdar. South: By 10 ft common road. North:By property of Sau.Lata Nivrutti Hake & Sachin Nivrutti Hake.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel Flat No. 101 adm  321 sq.ft i.e. 29.83 sq. mtr.   situated on 1st Floor in the Building 

constructed by the Developer herein   under name and style "SAI COMPLEX" constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. On or towards East: By Property Of Shri Kisan Nambeo Hake  On or towards South: By Poperty Of Shri Manik 

Potdar On or towards West: By Road. On or towards North: Flat No 102.

#N/A

899 Kottayam Kerala Siraj - THEKKEMANGALAM, , VAZHAMATTAM, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. - 2344653 NPA 29-07-2022
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Erattupetta  subdistrict,Meenachil   taluk,   in old sy no 425/2-2     Re sy no 20/43,20/43-2  thus totally measuring to an extent of  2.61   ares of land    East  :Properties of pokkotti l South 

:Panchayath road West :road North :Property of c h ibrahim
#N/A

900 Sangli Maharastra Swapnil - B.A.R.C ROOM NO. D/17 BRAHMAPUTRA, , ANUSHAKTI NAGAR, MUMBAI, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400094. - 1564251 NPA 30-05-2019

Description of Property:- A] Item No. 1- Property situated within the limits of Municipal Council Vita, Tal. Khanapur, Dist- Sangli, bearing S.No. 315/2/1/1, Plot No. 11, Adm.500-0 Sq.mtrs. is the subject matter of this opinion, which is together bounded as 

follows:   Towards East - Road.         Towards South - Property of Atul Dabhole.   Towards West -  Property of Kaushalya Babar.   Towards North -  Road.  B] Item No. 2- Property situated within the limits of Municipal Council Vita, Tal- Khanapur, Dist- 

Sangli, bearing S.No. 315/2/1/1, Plot No. 11, in Nangare Patil Apartment, Flat No. 5, Adm. 80-39 Sq.mtrs. on Third floor, is the subject matter of this opinion, which are together bounded as follows.    Towards East - Staircase & Flat No. 6.            Towards 

South - Road.    Towards West - Flat No. 4. .  Towards North - Flat No. 1 & 2.   Above  - Terrace.   Below  - Second floor.

#N/A

901 Surat Gujarat Sadhna - J/447, , Shyam Shrusti Apartment, Godadara Naher, Nr.Manibhadra, Godadara, Surat, Gujarat - 394220. - 1041591 NPA 01-05-2022

Property bearing  Plot No.65 As per Passing Plan admeasuring 50.55 sq.mts. & As per Booking Plan admeasuring 54.91 sq.mts. Along with  9.56 sq.mts. Undivided share in COP & 20.48 sq.mts., undivided share in road, total admesuring 84.95 sq.mts. In " 

Shiv Sagar Residency-2 ", Situate at Revenue Survey No.144, Block No.139 admeasuring 35293.80 Sq.mts.,of Moje Village Dastan, Ta: Palsana, Dist. Surat.  For Boundaries of the Property  on the North : Plot No.66 on the South : Society Road on the 

East  : Plot No.64 on the West : Society Road

#N/A

902 Hubli Karnatakka Narendra Jadhav - SHANTINIKETHAN COLONY, , GANGADHAR NAGAR, HUBLI, HUBLI, Karnataka - 580020. - 899946 NPA 30-01-2022
Plot No.66 formed in RS No.978/2+979 measuring 1Gunta 1 Annas, situated within Hubli-Dharwad Municipal Corporation Limits, Anchal City Park, Kusugal, Taluka-Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad and Property is bounded as follows: To the East    :- Plot No.75 To 

the West   :- Road To the North :- Plot No.67 To the South  :- Plot No.65
#N/A

903 Chakan Maharastra Rahul - Flat no. 12, C-1, Arihant City, , Chakan Ambethan road, Dawdmala, Chakan, Pune, Maharashtra - 410501. - 1423250 NPA 30-11-2017

All the piece and parcel of the Flat No.17, on the Fourth Floor, admeasuring carpet area 550 Sq.fts. i.e. 51.11 sq.mtrs in the Wing “C” of the building known as “SAIBABA PARADISE, constructed on Gat No.1752(new), Gat No.3732(old), admeasuring area 

00 sq.mtrs. 65R, assessed at Rs.03.05Paise, situated at vil lage Chakan, Tal-Khed, Dist-Pune  and within the jurisdiction of Jilha Parishad Pune Taluka panchayat Samiti Khed, Grampanchayat Khed and within the registration Sub-District Khed, District 

Pune and having the following boundaries: Land Boundaries :  On or towards East : By Gat no.3733 On or towards South :  By Gat No.3661 On or towards West : By Gat No.3731 On or towards North : By Chakan Ambethan Sarkari Road    Flat Boundaries : 

On or towards East : Flat no. 16 in C-Wing, On or towards South : Marginal Open Space & Beyond D-1 Wing, On or towards West : Marginal Open Space, On or towards North : Flat no. 18 in C-Wing.

#N/A

904 Ariyalur Tamil Nadu Kannan - 2/47/1, , MIDDLE STREET, VIKARAMANGALAM, ARIYALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621701. - 2167049 NPA 01-04-2019
In Ariyalur District, Ariyalur Rd., Vikramangalam SR, Udayarpalayam Taluk, Ambapoor Majara, Vikramangalam Village, Punja S.F.No.271/1E 0.01.0 ares (100 Sq. Mtr) Natham S.F. No.271/11 75 Sq.mtr total 175 Sq.mtr, site 1883 Sq.ft., Boundaries West 

of Kaliyaperumal.C North of Road South of G.Kaliyaperumal East of Sadasivam Includes proposed superstructure
#N/A

905 Bhubaneswar Orissa Sribatsa Mishra - AT-DALIJODA, , PO-BRAHAMPUR, VIA-CHARBATIA, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754028. - 827425 NPA 02-05-2019
Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-TANGI CHOUDWAR, Mouza-BRAHMAPUR,Record of Right No-505/420, Plot No-1365/2190,AREA-Ac0.015dec.Total Purchased Area Ac0.015 dec.Kisam–HOMESTEAD. Bounded By:-North-BHAGIRATHI SWAIN,South-ROAD,East-

KRUSHNA BARIK,West-Road
#N/A

906 Wagholi Maharastra Rafik - FLAT NO 18 SHAKUNTTALA PLAZA, , BHUMKAR NAGAR  PUNE SATARA ROAD, BHUMKAR NAGAR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411041. - 756360 NPA 01-11-2020

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No.438/1, Total Admeasuring area 00H 6Are (here in after referred to as the said land ) out of area adm. 2H 22.53Are assessed at Rs.02.87Ps, lying and situated at vil lage Medankarwadi, Taluka-Khed, 

Dist-Pune & within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed, & within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Khed and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Gat no.469 SOUTH: Remaining property of Same Gat no. WEST   

: 20 ft internal road NORTH: Remaining Property of same Gat no.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel Flat No. 207  adm  375 sq.ft situated on 2nd Floor in the Building constructed by the Developer herein under name and style 

" CHANDRABHAGA RESIDENCY " constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. East :East : Flat No 206 West : Open Space South : Open space North : Flat No 208

#N/A

907 Dombivli Maharastra Prem Tulsiram Gangve - Ramabai Ambedkar Nagar, Bajrang Ice Factory, , Khemani Road, Khemani, Ulhasnagar 2, Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar, Maharashtra - 421002. - 850261 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No 303, on the 3rd Floor, B wing, admeasuring area 620 Sq.ft., Built Up area, in the Building known as "Tarangan Niwas", constructed on the land bearing Old survey No. 7, Hissa No. 6, New Survey No. 18, Hissa No. 6, 

admeasuring area 0H-11R-0P, and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-0P, i.e. Total land admeasuring area H-12R-0P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal (Khurd), Taluka Kalyan District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and Sub Registration 

District Kalyan & Registration District Thane.

#N/A

908 Pune Maharastra Dhiraj - Sr.No.35/5/21B,, , Jagdamba Niwas,, Tukai Nagar, Kale Padal, near Tukai Mata Mandir,, Maharashtra - 412308. - 1393986 NPA 02-05-2018

All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No. 206 admeasuring about 632 Sq. Fts i.e. 58.73 Sq. Mtrs. Built-up situated on SECOND FLOOR in the building known as “AACHAL PARK BUILDING NO. C” constructed on land bearing S. No. 204  Hissa No. 10 

having its old S. No. 165 admeasuring about 00 H 3.75 Ares i.e. 375 Sq. Mtrs. situated at vil lage Phursungi,  Pune which is within the limits of Zil lha Parishad of Pune, Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune Flat Bounded As Under:- 

East- Adj., Passage & Flat No 205 South- Adj., Marginal Open Space West- Adj., Marginal Open Space North- Adj., Passage & Flat No 208

#N/A

909 Bhubaneswar Orissa Trilochan Das - AT-CHHATIA, , PO-CHHATIA, JAJPUR, JAJPUR, Odisha - 754023. - 954968 NPA 01-04-2019
Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-DARPANA,Mouza-CHHATIA,Record of Right No-32,Plot No-815, AREA-Ac0.030 decimals out of Ac0.121 decimals.Total Purchased Area Ac0.030 decimals.Kisam-HOMESTEAD. Bounded By:-North-CHHATIA BATA.PLOT NO-

812,South-DARIDRA DAS.And Road, East-PLOT NO-814,West-PLOT NO-811.
#N/A

910 Surat Gujarat Bandubhai - 44, , Aaspass Nagar 2, Police Choki Pachal, Godadara, Surat, Gujarat - 394221. - 1317628 NPA 30-01-2019

Plot No.444 admeasuring 70.00 sq.yard after KJP Block No.3/444  admeasuring 58.52 sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in COP and Road admeasuring 25.68 Sq.mtrs of “Aradhana Lake Town Vibhag-2” situated on the land bearing 

Block No.3 [Block No.3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,19 & 362] of Vil lage : Jolwa Ta : Palsana Dist : Surat. And surrounded by : On or towards North by : Adj.Plot No.443 On or towards South by : Adj.Plot No.445 On or towards East by   : Society Internal Road On or 

towards West by  : Adj.Plot No.461

#N/A

911 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Jaiganesh D - 32A, , Jawaharlal street, Kanchipuram, Kanchipuram, Tamil Nadu - 631502. India - 2374274 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel fo aldn and building situated  at Kanchipuram district, Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Joint 1 sub Registrar office, in Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram town, 4th division in Big Kanchipuram, in periya Kammala street @ Jawaharlal 

street, a house and siter property, comprised in Town s. No. 2041, measuring north to south 18 ft. and east to west 90 ft; in a RCC roof building including all accessories, bearing Door No. 19. Boundaries: to the west of street; to the north of Mittalal House; 

to the east of market and Municipal Narasam: and to the south of Kannammal House:

#N/A

912 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Jaiganesh D - 32A, , Jawaharlal street, Kanchipuram, Kanchipuram, Tamil Nadu - 631502. India - 1016408 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel fo aldn and building situated  at Kanchipuram district, Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Joint 1 sub Registrar office, in Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram town, 4th division in Big Kanchipuram, in periya Kammala street @ Jawaharlal 

street, a house and siter property, comprised in Town s. No. 2041, measuring north to south 18 ft. and east to west 90 ft; in a RCC roof building including all accessories, bearing Door No. 19. Boundaries: to the west of street; to the north of Mittalal House; 

to the east of market and Municipal Narasam: and to the south of Kannammal House:

#N/A

913 Trivandrum Kerala Ramesh - T.C39/271(1), , CHITHRA NAGAR,, PANGODU,, TRIVANDRUM, Kerala - 695002. - 4225500 NPA 02-05-2018

All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.368/5-4, 368/6-1, 368/7-2, 368/8-3, Old.Sy.No.403/2, Block no.8 of Kulathummal Village, Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 18.02 ares of land.and Re.Sy.No.368/10-3, 

Old.Sy.No.403/1-1,Block no.8 of Kulathummal Village, Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01.62 Ares of land,Thus totally measuring to an extent of 19.64 of Ares of land.   Boundaries (As per Location Sketch) 18.02 Ares:  East : 

Property of Promod and Elizabeth North : Property of Sambath West : Property of Anilkumar and Road South : Property of Retnayyan  Boundaries (As per Location Sketch) 01.62 Ares:  East : Property of Promod  North : Property of Sambath West : Road 

South : Property of  Anil Kumar

#N/A

914 Kollam Kerala Pushpangathan - Rekha Mandiram, , Eravipuram, Valathungal PO, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691018. - 2345668 NPA 02-05-2018

Property 1 : 06.55+03.85=10.40Ares (25.688 cents) of property attached with a house therein comprised in Re.Sy.No. 31/16, 31/22 (OldSy.No.1828/1,1828) in Block No.21, of Chemmaruthi Vil lage of Varkkala Taluk, of Thiruvananthapuram district lying as 

a single block.  Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate  East - Property of Vanajakshi West - Property of Nadavazhy North - Road South - Property of Chellappan  Property 2 : 08.71 Ares (21.513 cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy.No. 31/8 

(OldSy.No.1834) in Block NO.21 of Chemmaruthi Vil lage of Varkkala Taluk, of Thiruvananthapuram district.  Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate  East - Property of Ratnakumari and Sujatha West - Property of Saifunnisa North - Thadam 

South - Property of Chellamma.

#N/A

915 Kollam Kerala Sunilkumar C - GEETHU BHAVANAM, KAIRALI NAGAR 68, KALLUMTHAZHAM.PO, KILIKOLLOOR S O, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691004. India - 1912967 NPA 02-05-2019
01.85 ares (4.500 cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy No. 481/24 (oldSyNo. 3029) in Block NO.15 of Kil ikolloor vil lage of Kollam Taluk attached with an electrified house therein.  BOUNDARIES AS PER LOCATION SKETCH.  EAST  -  WAY.  WEST  - 

PROPERTY OF MOHANAN.  NORTH -  ROAD.  SOUTH  -  PROPERTY OF RAVI.  BOUNDARIES AS PER TITTLE DEED.  EAST  - PROPERTY OF BABU.  WEST  - PROPERTY OF MOHANAN.  NORTH  -  DRAINAGE.  SOUTH  -  PROPERTY OF RAVI.
#N/A

916 Hyderabad Telangana Shrija - 1-32/A, , MALLIKARJUNA NAGAR, PEERZADIGUDA, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500092. - 3690476 NPA 01-03-2018

SCHEDULE PROPERTY   All that the  Semi-Finished House  bearing No. 17-127/5, (Old H. No. 4-108/14) , on Plot No. 115,  admeasuring 122 Sq. Yards or 102 Sq.Mtrs, in Sy. Nos. 776 to 778, with plinth area of 1075 Sft in Ground Floor and 1075 Sft in 

First Floor, Total Plinth area of 2150 Sft., situated at Sri Raghvendra Nagar Colony, Uppal Kalan Village, Uppal Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by:   NORTH : House on Plot No. 116 SOUTH : Plot No. 114 EAST : Neighbour’s   Land WEST : 

25’ Wide Road

#N/A

917 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Marimuthu S - 6/748 B, , PARASAKTHI NAGAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR, Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu - 626001. India - 943168 NPA 30-08-2019

In virudhunagar Dist, Virudhunagar Taluk, Chinnamoopanpatti vil lage, S.No.54/1, and S.NO.55/2, House site Plot No.43, North portion extend ot 1.65 cents. Measurment of site: East-west-53 feet on the Northern side, 53.1/2 feet on southern side including 

10 feet common Road South -North-13.1/2 feet On both side including 2 feet in common pathway  total 718.875 Sq.ft. And Bounded by On the West of Road On the North of Land sold to smt.Muthumari On the East of land sold by sri.soundrapandian On 

the south of land belongs to Sri.Samaiyan.

#N/A

918 Nagpur Maharastra Ghansham Maraskole - Ward No.1, , Nityanand Nagar, Mansar, Ramtek, Maharashtra - 441106. India - 1175780 NPA 29-07-2022

All That Eastern Portion admeasuring 53.40 Sq. Mtrs (576.06 Sq. Feet) out of ALL THAT Piece and Parcel of Land bearing Plot No. 61 admeasuring a total area of 165.00 Sq. Mts (1776.06 Sq. Feet) out of Kh. Nos. 203 , P.H.No. 24 , Mouza- Mansar, 

Gram- Panchayat- Mansar,  within the limits of Tahsil- Ramtek and Distt. Nagpur and the said plot is bounded as under ( as per sale deed dated 01.04.2015):  EAST:      Plot No.62                  WEST:     remaining portion of Plot No.61                                          

NORTH:   Open Space.                SOUTH:   Layout Road.

#N/A

919 Bangalore Karnatakka Prakash - NO.181, , PILLAGANAHALLI, GOTTIGERE POST, BANNERGHATTA RAOD, BANGALORE, Karnataka - 560083. - 3506383 NPA 01-08-2020

All that piece and parcel of Property Site No.23, formed in converted Sy.No.14/5, converted vide Official Memorandum bearing No.BDIS.ALN.SR (S)40/1994-95, dated 27.08.1994 issued by Deputy Commissioner, Bangalore, situated at Gottigere Village, 

Utlarahalli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP).  Measuring:-  East to West : 40 Feet;  North to South : 30 Feet;  totally measuring: 1200 Sq.feet;  AND BOUNDED ON: 

East by  : Property No.57; Wesl by  : 40 Feet Road; North by  : Road; South by  : Property No.24;

#N/A

920 Mangalore Karnatakka Sathisha P - D NO.2-248/6, KRISHNA NIVAS,, NARAYANA GURU NAGARA, KENJAR,PEJAVAR POST, MANGALORE, Karnataka - 575142. India - 456343 NPA 30-10-2019
Non-agricultural immovable property situated at Kenjar Village of Mangalore Taluk, and the Registration Sub-District of Mangalore Taluk of Dakshina Kannada and Comprised in:  Sy No.   Kissam       Extent                                   A-C 184/2    House Site 0-

02.75  Along with Residential House bearing Door NO.4/248/6 and together with all other easement and mamool rights appurtenant thereto,  Boundaries  North  : Site NO.04 South   : Road East      : Site NO.10 West     : Site No.08
#N/A

921 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Punyavathi A - 57-25-40/1, Kapparada, Thummada Palem, Kancharla Palem, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530006. India - 2097359 NPA 30-10-2018

Visakhapatnam District , Dwarakanagar Sub- Registry , Kapparada Village,  a Residential RCC Building bearing Door No. 57-25-40/1, Asst No. 71941 measuring in an extent of 107 Sq. Yards or 89.465 Sq.Mtrs.  Situated at Thummadapalem area covered 

by T.S.No. 60/7 part of Kancharapalem, Kapparada vil lage, within the limits of Greater Visakhapatnam Muncipal Corporation, Visakhapatnam and Bounded by:-  EAST     : RCC house of Nammidi                 Madeenamma                      SOUTH  : RCC 

house of Vakada Pydi                   Raju                                  WEST   : RCC house of Balivada Mohana                Rao                           NORTH : 3 feet width way for ingree and                agress to the house of Yallapu                Mohana Rao

#N/A

922 Bhubaneswar Orissa Bibhu Ranjan B Pattanaik - AT-BEGUNIA, , BEGUNIA KHURDA, BEGUNIA, KHURDA, Odisha - 752062. - 2445123 NPA 01-03-2019 Dist-Khurda,Tahasil-Begunia,Mouza-Laxmi Prasad,Record Of Right No-128,Plot No-125,Area:-Ac0.115 Decimals,Kisam Of Plot Is Homestead,Bounded By:-North:-Road,South:-Madhab Charan Barad,East:-Road,West:-Road #N/A

923 Pune Maharastra Siddheshwar - Sr.No.134,, , Apte Society,, Near Shramik Society,, Pune, Maharashtra - 411058. - 1410402 NPA 01-11-2020

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 407 on the Fourth Floor admeasuring built up area 578 Sq. Ft. i.e. 53.70 Sq. Mtrs., in the building known as “Anushka Residency”, Constructed on the land bearing S. No. 412, H. No. 2, 

admeasuring area 0 H 12.5 R out of total area 0 H 26 R, situated at Vil lage Kondhwe-Dhawade, Taluka Haveli, District Pune, within the limits of Sub-Registrar Haveli No. 1 to 27, Pune, Zilha Parishad, Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti and Grampanchayat 

Kondhwe-Dhawade and the said Flat is bounded as under: East- Duct & Flat No 406 West- Marginal Open Space North- Duct, Flat No 408 & Passage South- Marginal Open Space

#N/A

924 Palakkad Kerala Shyamala - PUTHEEN VEEDU, , KOTTAYI, KOTTAYI, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 678572. - 1365802 NPA 30-01-2020
The property and other improvements in Palakkad District , Palakkad Taluk, Pirayiri Vil lage Re.Sy. 345/3 extent of 0.0251 hectors described in Regd. Sale Deed No. 7784 of 2011 of SRO Palakkad      BOUNDARIES AS PER LOCATION                           

CERTIFICATE   EAST    :  Properties of Sarada and Others  WEST   :  Panchayath Road   NORTH :  Road   SOUTH :  Properties of Sarada and Others
#N/A

925 Bhubaneswar Orissa Banamali Jena - AT-NUAGADA, , BALARAMPUR, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754295. - 1320261 NPA 02-05-2019
Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-ATHAGADA,Mouza-BALARAMPUR,Record of Right No-246/278. Plot No-675/1663,AREA-Ac0.200decimals. Kisam of plot IS HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-REVENUE PLOT NO-675 (PART), South-BAUTI THAKURANI,East-

PARAMESWAR PANDA,West-ROAD.
#N/A

926 Pune Maharastra Sandip - S.NO 168/13, , SADE SATARA NALI, KESHAV GARDEN, MALWADI, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411028. - 6144958 NPA 02-05-2021
All that piece and parcel of the property admeasuring 00 H 10 Ares from out of S. No. 168 Hissa No. 13 totally admeasuring 00 H 38 Ares assessed at Rs. 01 paise 31 situated at Vil lage Hadapsar, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune 

Municipal Corporation and the said land property is bounded as follows: East- Plot of Mr. Waman M. Tupe West- 20'0" Wide Road North- Plot of Keshav Garden South- Remaining Plot of Mr. Sandip K. Tupe
#N/A

927 Wagholi Maharastra Yatish - SAHARA COLONEY SR NO 266 NEAR WATER TANK, , GONDHALE NAGAR 16 SHANKAR SADAN BUNGLA, PUNE SASWAD ROAD HADAPSAR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411028. - 1318970 NPA 30-11-2019

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing S.No.97, Hissa No.7A/3A/1A, Total Admeasuring Area 00H 20Are out of which Area 2392 Sq.fts., Private Plot No.A, lying and situated at vil lage Manjari Bk, Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune & within the local l imits 

of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli & within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Property of Mr. Bhavsar. SOUTH: Property of Suravase. WEST   : Internal Road NORTH: 40 ft 

Internal Road.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel Flat no.303, Third Floor, Adm. Built-up area 533.18 sq.ft i.e 49.55 sq.mtrs in the building namely “SAMARTH SHRUSHTI” constructed on property bearing S No.97 Hissa 

no.7A/3A/1A ,lying and situated at vil lage Manajari Bk, Taluka – Haveli, Dist-Pune constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : By Flat No 302 SOUTH: By Property Of Mr Survawase  WEST   

: Internal Road  NORTH: By Flat No 304

#N/A

928 Surat Gujarat Munna - 22, , Vallabh Nagar Soc.,, Punagam, Nr.Arjun Nagar, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. - 993408 NPA 30-12-2021
Property bearing  Plot No.75 admeasuring 48.00 Sq.Yard (K.J.P. Block No.247/75 admeasuring 40.15 sq.mts.), Along with 21.90 Sq.mts. Undivided Share in the land of Road & C.O.P. in " Aradhna Green Land ", Situate at Block No.247 totally 

admeasuring 42928 sq.mts., of Moje jolwa, Ta:Palsana, Dist: Surat.   For Boundaries of the Property  on the North : Plot No.66 on the South : Society Internal Road on the East : Plot No.74 on the West : Plot No.7
#N/A

929 Palakkad Kerala Shamsudheen - KELATH HOUSE, , PLATHARA, CHUNANGAD, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 679511. - 5998325 NPA 30-11-2017

PRIME PROPERTY-I Shaleena  DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY  All the part and parcel of property and other improvements thereon in Palakkad District, Ottappalam Taluk, Amhalappara-ll Vil lage Re.Sy.No. 536/1 extent of 0.0576 hectors described 

in Regd. Sale Deed No. 5072 of 2010 SRO Ottappalam.  BOUNDARIES  East-Property of Kalyanikutty Amma South-Property of Shaji West-PWD Road North-Property of Moideen and Meenambika.  Collateral Property-I Shamsudheen  DESCRIPTION OF 

THE PROPERTY  All the part and parcel of property and other improvements thereon in Palakkad District, Ottappalam Taluk, Ambaiappara-ll Vil lage Re.sy.No. 4981l extent of 0.1052 hectors ,described in Regd. Sale Deed No. 3504 of 2001 SRO 

Ottappalam.  BOUNDARIES  East-Property of Kannamma and 12 feet road South-12 feet road Property of Ammukutty West-Property of Kuryan North-Property of Nazeer

#N/A

930 Mysore Karnatakka Anitha - NO 74, , 1ST CROSS, D BLOCK, NEAR KAVITHA BAKERY, J P NAGAR MYSORE, Karnataka - 570008. - 683969 NPA 31-03-2023
2) ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT NO 74,1ST CROSS,D BLOCK,NACHANAHALLI EXTENSION,J P NAGAR,KHILLE MOHALLA, MYSORE. MEASURING E-W 30 FEET, N-S 40FEET, TOTAL OF 1200 SQ FT. 

BOUNDED ON SOUTH BY PROPERTY NO 91, NORTH BY ROAD, EAST BY PROPERTY NO 75,WEST BY PROPERTY NO 73
#N/A

931 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu A Barkathanisha - NO.233, , OLD HOSPITAL LANE, COONOOR, COONOOR, Tamil Nadu - 643102. - 23624984 NPA 02-05-2017

Coimbatore Registration District, Siganallur Sub Registration District, Sulur Taluk(previously Palladam Taluk), in Ottarpalayam vil lage, in SF No. 9/2C, in Trichy Road  Boundaries: North of – Property of Sakunthala South of – Trichy Road West of – 23ft 

North South Road East of – Row Houses  Measurement: East West on the North – 157ft East West on the South – 152ft North South on the West – 62ft North South on the East – 71 1/4ft  Thus measuring an extent of 10294 Sqft or 23 cents 266 Sqft of land 

together with building thereon and the right to use the common pathways and all other appurtenances thereto.

#N/A



932 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu A Barkathanisha - NO.233, , OLD HOSPITAL LANE, COONOOR, COONOOR, Tamil Nadu - 643102. - 5487905 NPA 01-04-2018

Coimbatore Registration District, Coimbatore Sub Registration District, Coimbatore Taluk, Coimbatore Town, Uppilipalayam in Old Ward No. 5, New Ward No. 7, in Old TS No. 1/266/20C, in New TS No. 1/500, in No. 1 Kadalaikkara Lane in this an extent 

of 1008 Sqft of site   Boundaries: North by – House of Rakkiyannan South of – House of Ramasamy Gounder East by – Property of Velligiri West by – Property of Kaliannan  Measurement: East West on both the sides – 31 1/2ft North South on both the 

sides – 32ft  Thus measuring an extent of 1008 Sqft of site together with building thereon together withh all other appurtenances thereto.

#N/A

933 Kollam Kerala Beena J - REENA MANDIRAM, THEKKE MURI, KIZHAKKEKALLADA, EAST KALLADA, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691502. India - 1391996 NPA 29-02-2020

All that property admeasuring 2 Ares 22 sqmtrs in old survey no-4067, re-survey no-351, sub division no-3/1, block no-18 of Elampaloor vil lage with all rights and improvement there on.   Boundaries as per location sketch.  North  -  vazhy & property of 

sujatha.  south  -  property of Yohannan.  East   -  Property of sujatha.  West  - property of Alex.  Boundaries as per Tittle deed-1641/2016.   North  -  vazhy & property of sujatha.  south  -  property of Yohannan.  East   -  Property of sujatha.  West  - property 

of Alex.

#N/A

934 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Annapurna - D.No 19-3-2G/13C,2nd Floor, , Kanika Siddaiah Colony,Kaikala Cheruvu, Renigunta Road,Tirupathi, Chittoor Dist, Andhra Pradesh - 517501. - 2362142 NPA 02-05-2018

‘A’ SCHEDULE   All that Pieces and Parcel of Land and Building in Chittoor District – Sri Balaji Registration District – Tirupati Sub District – Tirupati Urban Mandal – No. 29 Tirupati vil lage accounts - bearing survey No.3/2C/2 and after sub division at 

present the survey No.3/2C/2E2, in Tirupati Town, Municipal Ward No. 19 in Kaikala cheruvu residential area, “VINAYAYAKA RESIDENCY” apartment bounded on the  East : Road; West : Vacant site belongs to Dr. D.Radha Krishna Reddy; North : Site 

belongs to M.Ramesh; and South : Site belongs to Dr. B.Munirathnam. Within these boundaries measuring East to West 75 feet or 22.875mts, North to South 45 feet or 13.725mts of a total extent of 3375sq.ft or 375sq.yards.  ‘B’ SCHEDULE   With in the A-

schedule property, an undivided 1/19th share of an extent of 19.73 Sq. yards  .   ‘C’ SCHEDULE   With in the A-schedule property, the apartment building under the name of “VINAYAKA RESIDENCY” in first floor (along with the common area) an extent of 

1160 Sq. feet, Municipal Assessment No.1012040891, Municipal Door No.19-3-2H/F101, in Flat No.3, bounded on the  East : Flat No.;  West : Open to sky; North : Open to sky; South : Open to sky. Within these boundaries along with the (common area) of 

an extent of 1160 Sq. feet in Flat No.3, R.C.C. roofed Flat house, with doors, doorframes, electricity service connection bearing No.5534502014409, drainage, Water pipes, borewell, Over head tank, upstairs, l ift, 100 Sq. feet car parking area, common 

area, etc.,.

#N/A

935 Hyderabad Telangana Bhargava Ram - 4-53/2/1, , EAST GANDI NAGAR, NAGARAM,KEESARA, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500062. - 5215860 NPA 02-05-2017
All that the plot no 13, admeasuing 155 Sq.Yds or 129.58 Sq. Mtrs in SyNo.34, situated at Nagaram Village and grampanchayat, Shameerpet, Ranga reddy District. And bounded by:  North :Plot no .14 South :20' wide road East : Plot No.12 West : Land 

of H. Pochi reddy
#N/A

936 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ameresh Pradhan - AT-BENAPANJARI, , PO-TIRIMAL, VIA-JATNI, KHURDA, Odisha - 752050. - 908897 NPA 01-04-2019
Dist-KHURDA,Tahasil-JATANI,Mouza-BENAPANJARI,Record of Right No-615/10.Plot No-555. AREA-Ac0.060 decimals O/o Area Ac0.120 dec.Kisam of plot No-555 is HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-PLOT NO-554 ,South-GOVT. ROAD, East-

BRAHMACHARI PRADHAN,West-GOVT. ROAD
#N/A

937 Bangalore Karnatakka Rangaswamy - NO 84-85, , 2ND MAIN KIRLOSKAR LAYOUT, CHIKKABIDARAKALLU NAGASANDRA, BANGALORE, Karnataka - 560073. - 14587089 NPA 01-06-2020

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Site No.01, Katha No.144/1, Property ID No. 150200200401400147 formed in converted old Sy.No.63, New Sy.No.81, 64/1 and 64/2A, converted for residential purposes as per Irder 

No.ALN(N)SR/54/2004-05 DATD 24-07-2004, situated at Gowdanahalli Vil lage, Dasanapura Hobli, Bengaluru North Taluk, residential layout called as SAI LAKSHMI RESIDENCY, as per the plan approved by Nelamangala Planning Authority, vide 

Release order No.NPA/LAO/06/2005-06 DATED 12.12.2005.  Measuring:- East to West :- 66 Feet; North to South:- 40 Feet. Totally measuring 2640 Sq.Ft.  And bounded on the:- East by :- 30 Feet wide Road; West by :- Panchayath property (GOMALA); 

North by :- 30 Feet wide Road; South by :- Site No.02.

#N/A

938 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Vinoth - No.30, , Karnakollai Agraharam, Town High School Backside, Kumbakonam, Tamil Nadu - 612001. - 4411667 NPA 30-10-2017

All that the piece and parcel of land with the building constructed thereon at  Thanjavur District, Kumbakonam Registration District, Kumbakonam Sub Registration, Kumbakonam Town, Municipal Ward No.7, T.S.No.1593 Mela Cauvery , North Kudiyana 

Street, the House site   Measuring East to West both sside 18 ft., North to South  both  side 90 ft.,Total 1620 Sq.ft. and the RCC Building thereon., .Door No.6-B/13 Boundaries:  North   of South Street East    of  O.A.P Sheik Alavudeen House and Kollai 

West  of  Rajamohamed House and Backard South  of Odai Kanni

#N/A

939 Trivandrum Kerala Biju - Keezhpara Kizhakkumkara Puthan Veedu, , Manchamcode.P.O, Vellarada, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695125. - 926977 NPA 30-07-2019
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.257/27-2 of Ottasekharamangalam Village, Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 6.07 ares of land.  Boundaries:  North : Property of Gangadharan South : Property of Selvan 

Singh & Way East : Property of Devadasan Nadar West : Property of Vijayakumari & Vijayan and others
#N/A

940 Trivandrum Kerala Biju - Keezhpara Kizhakkumkara Puthan Veedu, , Manchamcode.P.O, Vellarada, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695125. - 350752 NPA 30-07-2019
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.257/27-2 of Ottasekharamangalam Village, Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 6.07 ares of land.  Boundaries:  North : Property of Gangadharan South : Property of Selvan 

Singh & Way East : Property of Devadasan Nadar West : Property of Vijayakumari & Vijayan and Others
#N/A

941 Hyderabad Telangana Venu Gopal Charry - 10-6-102, , road no 3, brundavan colony, hyderabad, Telangana - 500035. - 5161621 NPA 30-01-2018

All that the Finished Flat bearing No.102 on First floor in the building known as ROYAL MERIDIAN Premises bearing municipal No.3-4-1013/28, admeasuring:1748 Sq. Feet including common area and one Car Parking slot along with proportionate 

Undivided share of land admeasuring:72 Sq.Yards, situated at Rajendra Colony, Barkatpura, Hyderabad and bounded by:  FLAT BOUDARIES NORTH : Open to sky SOUTH : Open to sky  EAST : 7’ Wide corridor, Staircase, Lift and Open to sky WEST : 

Open to sky LAND BOUNDARIES NORTH : Open Land  SOUTH : 20' wide road  EAST : Neighbours house3-4-1031/27 WEST : Settlors property

#N/A

942 Gulbarga Karnatakka Maheshkumar - PLOT NO 10 C/O SHIVANAND PATIL, , ANNAPURANESHWARI COLONY, OPP MAHARSHI VIDHYA MANDIR KUSNOOR, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585211. - 2325590 NPA 30-06-2017

All the piece and parcel of H No.2-510-123 new(4-9-12/4-8-2 Old)consisting of hall/dinning/sitting waiting room,study room,Drawing room,Guest room,one bedroom,kitchen,washing,WC,bath nad open space totally measuring East-west 9.144018 sq mts & 

north-south 13.716027 sq mtr totally measuring 1350 sq ft having plinth area of 65.0321 sq mtr ie., 700 sq ft constructed on plot No.41 C row situated in Sy No.913 of municipal layout behind KEB Colony Sedam Tq:Sedam Dist:Kalaburgi., with the 

following boundaries;     East  : Plot No.2-510-125    West :  Plot No.2-510-121    North : Plot No.2-509-100    South  :  road

#N/A

943 Wagholi Maharastra Manisha (Chouhan) - GHADEKAR NIWAS SR NO 101 2 ND FLOOR NEHARU NAGAR, , CHINCHWAD ROAD, PIMPRI CHINCHWAD, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411018. - 1558233 NPA 02-05-2019

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No.438/1, Total Admeasuring area 00H 6Are (here in after referred to as the said land ) out of area adm. 2H 22.53Are assessed at Rs.02.87Ps, lying and 

situated at vil lage Medankarwadi, Taluka-Khed, Dist-Pune & within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed, & within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Khed and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Gat no.469 

SOUTH: Remaining property of Same Gat no. WEST   : 20 ft internal road NORTH: Remaining Property of same Gat no.  SCHEDULE –II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel of Flat no.101 AND 102 , Adm. Built-up area 375 AND 

385 sq. ft Situated on 1St Floor  in the building Constructed By Developer Herein Under Name And Style “CHANDRABHAGA RESIDENCY” constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. bounded of the Flat under Flat no 101 East : By 

open Space  West : Adj Flat no 102  North : Adj flat no 108  South :  by open Space   bounded of the Flat under Flat no 102 East : Adj. Flat no 101 West : Adj Flat no 103 North : By Duct  South :  By open Space

#N/A

944 Kollam Kerala Sreekala - KALUMKUNNU VEEDU, , KURUMANDAL B, PARAVOOR PO, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691301. - 310227 NPA 02-05-2019
01.21 ares(3cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy. No. 218/13/4 (OldSy.No. 4204/8) in Block No.35 of Poothakkulam Village of kollam Taluk  Boundaries ofthe property as per Location Certificate  East - Way West - Property of Brahmanandan North - 

Property of Pushpa South - Property of Sasidharan  Boundaries of the property as per Title deed.  East - Property of Rangan and others West - Property of Brahmanandan North - Property of Manikkyan achari South - Property of Gopinathan pil lai.
#N/A

945 Bhubaneswar Orissa Shesadev Jena - AT-ASHOK NAGAR, , NEAR MANGALA MANDIR, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754029. - 1727353 NPA 01-04-2019 Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-ATHAGADA, Mouza-BIRAKISHOREPUR,Record of Right No- 212/289,Plot No-550/641/880/ 1012.AREA-Ac0.080decimals.Kisam of plot is HOMESTEAD. Bounded By:-North-VENDOR,South-ROAD,East-ROAD,West-VENDOR. #N/A

946 Cuttack Orissa Susanta Rout - AT-SATHILO, , PO-SAMSARPUR, PS-ATHGARH, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754029. - 615467 NPA 30-10-2017
Dist:Cuttack,tahasil:Athagada,mouza:Sathilo,Record of right no-:592/845,Plot No: 1279/3552,Area-ac0.030 decimals,Kisam of  Plot:Homestead,Bounded by:-North: Jaladhara sahani,South:Banshidhar Rout & Road,East:Jaladhara Sahani, West: Lokanath 

sahoo.
#N/A

947 Bhubaneswar Orissa Pratap Keshari Nayak - AT-RATANPUR, , P.O-KUHUDI, KHURDA, KHURDA, Odisha - 752027. - 928173 NPA 01-04-2019
Dist:PURI,Tahasil:BANAPUR,Mouza:RATANAPUR,Record of Right No:599/71,Plot No-2060/2519, AREA-Ac0.100decimals,OUT OF TOTAL AREA AC0.500DEC,TOTAL AREA-0.100DECIMALS. KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.BoundedBy:-North-GOVT 

LAND,South-SELLER,East-Road,West-SELLER.
#N/A

948 Cuttack Orissa Susanta Kumar Rout - AT-CHANDRA SEKHAR PRASAD, , PO-CHANDRA SEKHAR PRASAD, PS-DHENKANAL SADAR, DHENKANAL, Odisha - 759015. - 617775 NPA 01-04-2018
Dist : Dhenkanal, Tahasil: Dhenkanal, Mouza: Chandrasekhar Prasad, Record Of Right No-: 492, Plot No-: 3623, Area-: Ac0.060decimals, Plot No- : 4107, Area: Ac0.020decimal, Kisam Of Plot No-4107 Is Homestead. Bounded By:- North : Manguli Sahoo  

South : Road East : Plot No. 4104 West : Plot No. 4108
#N/A

949 Indore Madhya Pradesh Anand Dwivedi - CE-26A, , ., GYANSHEELA GRAM DHABLI TEHSIL SANWER, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 452010. - 1794665 NPA 29-01-2023
House situated at Northern part of Plot no. B.E.-24,  Super City Gram Dhabli Tehsil Sanwer dist. Indore M.P. Total area -  68.59 sq. mtr. (738.02 Sq.Ft.) Boundaries  :- East -   Road of colony West -  other plot North - House no. B.E.-25  South - Remaining 

part of said plot
#N/A

950 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajasekaran - 33/16D, , Vediyappan Kovil Ist Street, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606601. - 1442751 NPA 29-09-2021

Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub District – II, Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No:- 2, Block No:- 5. Vcdiyappan Koil Street, in Town Survey No;- 198,out of acre 1.00 and 10019 Square Feet, a Vacant 

site measuring East West 45 Feet, North South 25 Feet, in all measuring 1125 Square Feet of vacant site, a house plot.  BOUNDARIES:  East of South of Street ,                        West of Compound wall of Rajasekaran's home,                       North of 

Property sold by Neelaveni Ammal .  ITEM NO. 2  Tiruvannamalai district, Tiruvannamalai !Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub DIstrict Tltuvannamalat Town, Ward No:. 2, Block No:- 5, Kizhanathur Road Street, in Town Survey No. 198/2 (old 

Survey No:- 198) out of 4537 Square Feet, a vacant site measuring East West 20 Feet, North South 100 Feet, in all measuring 2000 Square feet of vacant site, a house plot.  BOUNDARIES:  East of Plot purchased by Rajagoba, West of Item No: 2 (2500 

Square Feet) North of Plot No:- 4 , South of 30 Feet width of Road.   ITEM NO. 3:  Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Join! Sub - District - II, Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No:- 2, Block No:- 5, Kizhanthur Road 

Street in Town Survey No:- 198/2 ( old Survey No. 198), out of 4537 Square Feet, a vacant site measuring East West 25 Feet and North South 100 Feet, in all measuring 2500 Square Feet of vacant site, a house plot.  BOUNDARIES:  East of Item No:- 1 of 

the schedule property  West of Plot purchased by Nithayantham, North of Plot No:- 4,  South of 30 Feet width of Road. With a RCC terraced house built in area of the above said total extent of 4500 Square Feet of vacant site with all Kattukkoppu including 

door, door frames and windows with the other electrical accessories and deposit (Electricity connection No: 02-203-003-1602).

#N/A

951 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Venkateswara Rao - 49-2-72/1, , Urmila Nagar, Gunadala, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 520004. - 2172265 NPA 30-10-2018

Item No.1: 26.0 Sq.yards or 21.73 sq.mtrs of Un divided share in 209.4 sq.yds or 175.0 sq.mtrs of property along with a apartment 'Naga Sai Residency' in RS No.190/10 of Nidamanuru Village and Grama Panchayath, Krishna District, Gunadala District 

Registrar, being bounded by:  East : Proeprty of B Koteswara Rao  South : Proeprty of Y Baby Sarojini  West : Rahadari Bhumi  North : Property of Shaik Rahiman Item No.2 Flat No.SF-2 in Second Floor of “ Naga Sai Residency” measuring 835 sft of 

Plinth Area, 90sft Common Area and 80 sft Car Parking area under construction stage in the aboveItem No.1 property being bounded by:  East : Corridor  South : Flat No.1  West : Open to Sky  North : Open to Sky

#N/A

952 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Kalanchiyam - 7/1200, , NEETHIDEVAR STREET, ENMANAMKONDAN, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623534. - 755132 NPA 29-11-2022

Description of the property:                                       All that Piece ans parcel of Land in Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District and Ramanathapuram Taluk,SRO, Velipattinam, Ramanathapuram,Enmanamkondan Group and in 

Thuthivalasai Vil lage,the hamlet of  Enmanamkondan Village,Vacant House Site to the extent of 1330 sq.ft (cent 3 ) (0.01.23 Ares) in S.No.58/39 in Patta No.2138 and the property measuring East West 28 feet and North to South on East 48 feet,and on 

West 47 feet,Which is out of the larger extent of 0.47.5 hectare lying in East Western portion in S.No.58/4A2B1 in Patta No.588,Old S.No.58/4A2B.  It is Bounded as Follows: North  :  Property of Devi wife of Sankar. East    :  Land of K.Lakshmanan 

Vakaira. South  : East West common pathway of 4 feet breadth and Land of Karuppaiah. West : North to South common pathway of 4 feet breadth and Land for the share of  M.K.Ramachandran

#N/A

953 Bhubaneswar Orissa Jagannath Upadhyaya - AT-SANGALAI SASAN, , VIA-PIPLI, PURI, PURI, Odisha - 752104. - 979527 NPA 30-10-2017
Dist-PURI,Tahasil-PIPILI,Mouza-SANGALAI SASAN,Record of Right No-230,Plot No-406.AREA-Ac0.03decimals I.e Area Ac0.030dec.Kisam of plot No-406 is HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-Revenue Plot No-391,South-Village Road,East-Vendee, 

Pravat Kumar Upadhaya,West-Vendee, Lokanath Upadheya.
#N/A

954 Mangalore Karnatakka Ganji Mutt Parasi Iqbal - THAWAKKAL MANZIL, , THIRUVAIL, VAMANJOOR, MANGALORE, Karnataka - 574505. - 666194 NPA 30-10-2019

Non-agricultural,converted  immovable property  situated in Ullala Village of Mangalore Taluk, D.K District and  within the  the Registration Sub-district of Mangalore Taluk and comprised in:   R.S.No.  As per RTC   Extent        Portion         A-C 43-2AP2       

43-2A2   0-02.00     North Eastern Middle  43-2AP2       43-2A2   0-02.00     North Eastern  43-3A         43-3AP2   0-00.50     North Western    containing a residential building bearing D.No 14-50/9 and together with all easementary and mamul rights of 

way, water, etc. Appertaining thereto.            Boundaries of Item No 1  North              : S. Line. South             : Portion of the same S.No. East & West    : Portion of the same S.No.    :   Boundaries of Item No 2  North        : S.Line. South        : Portion of 

the same S.No. East          : S.D.Line. West         : Portion of the same S.No.  Boundaries of Item No 3  North             : S.Line South & East  : Portion of the same S.No. West              : S.D.Line.

#N/A

955 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Shanmugasundaram - 9/2J, , ANNAPURAM, COIMBATORE SOUTH, COIMBATORE, Tamil Nadu - 641023. - 3848377 NPA 01-04-2018

Coimbatore Registration District, Periyanaickenpalayam  Sub Registration District, Coimbatore North  Taluk, Bil ichi Vil lage , Patta No.2313 S.F.No. 468/1A1,extent 2.10 acres,S.F.No.468/1B1,extent 0.07 ½ acres thus totaling an extent of 2.17 ½ acres 

these lands have been converted into layout of house sites namely West Fields in this site No.98,Situated within the following boundaries and measurements :  North of  - Site No.45 South of  - Site No.97 East of  - Site No.99 West of  - 23 feet wide North 

South Road   Admeasuring   East West on both sides  - 50 feet  North south on West        -         38 ½ feet   North south on East         -         37 feet     Thus totaling an extent of measuring an extent of 1888 sq.ft..or 4 cents 143 sq.ft. Vacant site with common 

rights to use the layout roads and other appurtenances thereto.  The above said property is situated in S.F.No.468/1A1 The above said property is situated in No.5 Bilichi Vil lage Panchayat.

#N/A

956 Warangal Telangana Umakanth - 31-3-1265, , KOMATIPALLY, HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL, Telangana - 506015. - 1379383 NPA 30-01-2018

Plot No.310 (Part) admeasuring to an extent of 185.62 Sq.Yards or equivalent to 155.17 Sq. Meters, having the Grampanchayat House No:3-144/1/2 out of Survey No.13(New) situated at Waddepally Revenue Village, Komatipally Grampanchayat, 

Hanamkonda Mandal, Warangal District, and within the jurisdiction of District Registrar, Warangal and Joint Sub-Registrar Warangal (Urban), fall ing bander these boundaries:  WAST Plot No.309 WEST 30' -0" Wide Road NORTH 30' - 0" Wide Road 

SOUTH  Plot No.310 (Part)

#N/A

957 Warangal Telangana Umakanth - 31-3-1265, , KOMATIPALLY, HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL, Telangana - 506015. - 802255 NPA 30-01-2018

Semi finished Residential house property with open place covered by the plinth area of 846.28 Sq. Feet with RCC roof structure in Plot No.310 (Part) admeasuring to an extent of 185.62 Sq.Vards or equivalent to 155.17 Sq. Meters, having the 

Grampanchayat House No:3-144/1/2 out of Survey No.13(New) situated at Waddepally Revenue Village, Komatipally Grampanchayat, Hanamkonda Mandal, Warangal District, and within the jurisdiction of District Registrar, Warangal and Joint Sub-

Registrar Warangal (Urban), fall ing under these boundaries:  WAST Plot No.309 WEST 30' -0" Wide Road NORTH 30' - 0" Wide Road SOUTH Plot No.310 (Part)

#N/A

958 Tumkur Karnatakka Abdul Munaf T R - 42, RAHAMATH MAHAL, NEAR GOVT URDHU SCHOOL, ANNAND NAGAR, TUMKUR, Karnataka - 572102. India - 1861680 NPA 30-12-2018
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Site No-36, katha no. 5025/5117, PID No : 76002, formed in Sy. no. 35measuring East-West: towards north side 50.6 feet, towards southern side 16 feet and North-south: towards Eastern side 75 feet  towards 

western side 90 feet situated at, ward NO.35, Batawadi Extn, Tumkur, having following boundaries: East  : Site No-35 West  : other's property North : Road South : 30 feet Road
#N/A

959 Ranchi Jharkhand Guria Devi - 0, , KRISHNAPURI, HANUMAN MANDIR, ROAD NO. 1, CHUTIA, RANCHI, Jharkhand - 834001. - 208932 NPA 28-02-2022
All that piece and parcel of site measuring 1 katha bearing Sub Plot.No. 760/24A, Plot.no.760, R.S. Katha No.194 vil lage/Mauza Chutia, P.s. Chutia, P.S.No.211, District Ranchi Sub registrar office being bounded   North :-03' wide Gali (Lane)         South:-

Sub Plot No. 760/24-C East :-12'' wide Proposed Road West :- Sub Plot No. 760/24-B
#N/A

960 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Krishnaveni - 177, , EAST STREET, NATTARMANGALAM, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621104. - 1536737 NPA 28-02-2022

Perambalur District, Ariyalur Registration District, Chettikulam  Sub-Registration District, Alathur Taluk, in Nattarmangalam Village, comprised in Natham Survey No.83/4, within the following four boundaries:- West of  : Veeran Plot East of  : Ramasamy 

Gounder Plot South of  : Stream North of  : East West Thar Road Within this East West measuring 16 feet, North South measuring 42 feet to an extent of 672 sq.ft. equivalent to 62 sq.mt. Plot and the RCC terraced house constructed thereon. For the said 

Plot as per Natham Nilavari Thittam New Natham Survey Number is 83/24 to an extent of 00068sq.mt. and covered under Patta No.645.

#N/A

961 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Raguram Subbiah - 4/162, Sodhiri Nagar, , Parakkai, Nagercoil, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629601. - 2236427 NPA 29-10-2022
Area and Description of Property  All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari District and Reg.Dist, Edalakudy Sub.Reg.Dist, Agastheeswaram Taluk, Mathusoothanapuram North (formerly Mathusoothanapuram) Village, 

Re.S.No.607/1, Old S.No.4951, Total Extent of 4.018 cents.  Boundaries:  North : Property belonged to Sudhan (Plot No.26), East : 17-feet width South-North Pathway, South : Self-owned Property, West : Self-owned Property,
#N/A

962 Sangli Maharastra Sachin - BHAVANI NAGAR, , NEVARI ROAD, VITA, SANGLI, Maharashtra - 415311. - 875183 NPA 28-02-2022

Property situated within the limits of Municipal Council Vita, Tal. Khanapur, Dist- Sangli, bearing S.No. 323/2A/8, Plot No. 32, Adm. 379-20 Sq.mtrs. is the subject matter of this opinion, which is together bounded as follows:   Towards East -  Property of 

Sawant.         Towards South -  Road.   Towards West -  Property of Takale.   Towards North -  Property of Chitalkar Pawar.Property situated within the limits of Municipal Council Vita, Tal- Khanapur, Dist- Sangli, bearing S.No. 323/2A/8, Plot No. 32, in 

Dream Home, Flat No. 2 & 3, Adm. 37-17 & 35-32 Sq.mtrs. respectively, on Ground floor, is the subject matter of this opinion, which are together bounded as follows.    Towards East - Staircase, Passage & Flat No. 1.            Towards South - Road.    

Towards West - Property of Takale. .  Towards North - Property of Chitalkar   Above  - First floor.   Below  - Ground.

#N/A

963 Trivandrum Kerala John Bisily - 2/633, PINARAKKALA PUTHEN VEEDU, , NEDIYAMCODE, PARASUVAKKAL.P.O, TRIVANDRUM, Kerala - 695508. - 898413 NPA 01-04-2018
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.55/5-6 in Block No.49, Old Sy.No.377/2C) of Parasuvakkal Vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 2.03 ares of land.  Boundaries:  East : Property of John Bisli North : 

Property of Vijayan West : Property of Swarni and Sivaraj South : Road
#N/A

964 Kollam Kerala Felix Paul - ST.JUDE BHAVAN, , ARAVILA, KAVANADU PO, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691003. India - 2707995 NPA 01-05-2022
02.02 Ares (5 cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy.Na. 385/35/2 (Old. Sy. No. 1720/2) in Block NO.1 of Sakthikulangara Village of Kollam Taluk including a transportation right  Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate  East - Property of 

Jaseentha Meri and Way West - Property of Hilan North - Property of Antony and Yesudasan South - Property of JaseenthaMeri
#N/A

965 Bhubaneswar Orissa Jober Khan - AT-BRAHMANBAD, , DAMODARPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754130. - 1396382 NPA 30-11-2018 Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-CUTTACK,Mouza-BRAHAMAN BADA,Record of Right No-463/72, Plot No-108/1416,AREA-Ac0.040 decimals.Kisam of the plot is HOMESTEAD. Bounded By:-North-MAKBUL KHAN,South-NOOR KHAN,East-VENDOR,West-VENDOR #N/A

966 Wagholi Maharastra Anoopkumar - FLAT NO A-202 SARITA ORNET, , NAVSHYAMARUTI, SINGHGARD ROAD, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411051. - 1092065 NPA 02-05-2019

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No.438/1, Total Admeasuring area 00H 6Are (here in after referred to as the said land ) out of area adm. 2H 22.53Are assessed at Rs.02.87Ps, lying and situated at vil lage Medankarwadi, Taluka-Khed, 

Dist-Pune & within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed, & within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Khed and the same is bounded as under. EAST : Gat no.469 SOUTH: Remaining property of Same Gat no. WEST : 

20 ft internal road NORTH: Remaining Property of same Gat no.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel Flat No. 304  adm  545 sq.ft situated on 3rd Floor in the Building constructed by the Developer herein under name and style " 

CHANDRABHAGA RESIDENCY " constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. East : By Passage west : By Road South : Adj Flat No 303 North : Adj Flat No 305

#N/A

967 Wagholi Maharastra Vinayak - MALINAGAR CHANDANI CHOWK, , MALWADI DEHUGAON, YELWADI KHED, PUNE, Maharashtra - 412109. - 1308359 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No.438/1, Total Admeasuring area 00H 6Are (here in after referred to as the said land ) out of area adm. 2H 22.53Are assessed at Rs.02.87Ps, lying and situated at vil lage Medankarwadi, Taluka-Khed, 

Dist-Pune & within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed, & within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Khed and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Gat no.469 SOUTH: Remaining property of Same Gat no. WEST 

: 20 ft internal road NORTH: Remaining Property of same Gat no.  DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel Flat no.204, Second Floor, Adm. Built-up area 545 sq.ft. in the Building constructed by the Developer herein under name and 

style " CHANDRABHAGA RESIDENCY " constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. East : Passage West : Road South : Flat No 203 North : Flat No 205

#N/A

968 Gulbarga Karnatakka Abdul Raheem - H NO 5-408/50/A, , RING ROAD,RAFI CHOWK,QAMAR COLONY, GULBARGA, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585104. - 2206043 NPA 29-07-2022
All the piece and parcel of H No.11-1814/22A constructed on plot No.17 measuring 40'x60'=2400 sq ft  plinth area 933 situated in Sy No.113 of Brahampur Vidhya nagar Tq&Dist:Kalaburgi., with the following boundaries;     East  : Plot No.18    West :  

Plot No.16    North : Plot No.12    South  : 20' wide road
#N/A

969 Rajkot Gujarat Anil - NR NANKI VAV, , AT MOVIYA, MOVIYA, GONDAL, Gujarat - 360330. - 2907977 NPA 01-10-2020

the constructed residential property being a Residential House having a land area 174-00 Sq Mtrs i.e. 208-10 Sq Yards of Plot No. 18 situated at Moviya Revenue Survey No. 1144/1/p in Sub-Dist. Gondal, Regi. Dist. Rajkot. 2  Boundaries of above 
mentioned property:- Towards North Adj. Shah Road, towards it msmt 12-00 Mtrs Towards South Others NA Land on S. No. 1144/1/p, towards it msmt 12-00 Mtrs Towards East Adj. Plot No. 19, towards it msmt 14-50 Mtrs Towards West Adj. Plot No. 17, 

towards it msmt 14-50 Mtrs

#N/A

970 Trivandrum Kerala Selvaraj Y - MEKKENEDIYAVILA,, , KADUKKAMOODU,, MULAYARA P.O, VELLANAD, TRIVANDRUM, Kerala - 695543. India - 1419600 NPA 30-11-2017

PROPERTY : I  ALL THAT PIECES AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY COMPRISED IN OLD SY.NO. 1560, RE.SY.275/17, VELLANAD VILLAGE, NEDUMANGAD TALUK, THIRUVANATHAPURAM DISTRICT WITH AN EXTENT OF 4.30 ARES OF LAND.  

BOUNDARIES AS PER LOCATION SKETCH: NORTH : ROAD SOUTH : PROPERTY OF BABY EAST : PROPERTY OF JOHN ROSE WEST : PROPERTY OF TITUS & SOMAN   PROPERTY : II  ALL THAT PIECES AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY 

COMPRISED IN OLD SY.NO. 1560, RE.SY.275/10, VELLANAD VILLAGE, NEDUMANGAD TALUK, THIRUVANATHAPURAM DISTRICT WITH AN EXTENT OF 4.30 ARES OF LAND WITH BUILDING.  BOUNDARIES AS PER LOCATION SKETCH: NORTH : 

ROAD SOUTH : PROPERTY OF SELVARAJ EAST : PROPERTY OF TITUS WEST : PROPERTY OF SELVARAJ

#N/A

971 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu Srihare - 23, , 2nd Floor- SKC A, Tatabad, coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641012. - 4637583 NPA 30-01-2022

In Coimbatore Registration District, Gandhipuram Sub Registration District, Coimbatore Taluk, Sanganoor Village, in G.S. No. 188, at Dr. Radhakrishna Road, Ward No. 11, Block No. 19, in which the Plot Nos. 74 and 75 within the following boundaries 

and measurements.  North by - Land in T.S. No. 381/3 Part South by - 40 feet Road. East by - Plot No. 76 West by - 40 feet Road  Admeasuring  North by East West - 100 Feet South by East West - 88 Feet East by North South – 206 feet  West by North 

South- 195 feet  South West corner splay 17 Feet  All measuring 47 X Cents of land with all rights appended to it. T.S.Nos. 436 and 437, T.SWard 11  Out of this the common undivided share and interest of 549 sq.ft. (51.003 square meter) of land 

together with flat thereon on the Ground Floor in "S.K. PRESTIGE" building measuring 1645 sq.ft. bearing Flat No. A -17 with its doors, windows, frames, electricity service connection, its deposits, common water tap connection, right to use the lifts, 

common places in the ground floor, and also common rights in the water tap connection along with Car parking bearing Nos.8 and 8-A with all its appurtenances thereon. Door No. - 74-75/16, Dr. Radhakrishna Road, Coimbatore Old Assessment No. 17 

New No - 341072 Electricity service Connection No. 010-002-2713 The above said property is within the limits of Coimbatore Corporation.

#N/A

972 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu P Arumugam - No.3/199, , NSK Nagar,, South Maliapakkam Kundrathur, Kanchipuram, Tamil Nadu - 600069. India - 1528066 NPA 30-10-2020
In Kanchipuram District, Kanchipuram Reg  District, Kanchipuram Taluk, Enathur Village, Old Survey No.139, 150/1B, as per Patta Survey No.150/6, New Kanchi Sri Jeyendhira Saraswathi Swamigal extention, Plot No.31, Measuring on the Eastern side 

88  Feet, on the Western Side 114 feet, on the Nothern side 23 feet on the Southern side 127 feet, totaling 6230 Square Feet.  Bounded on :  North by     : 23 feet Road South by    : Canal East by      : Plot No.30 West by     : Park
#N/A

973 Pimpri Maharastra Mallikarjun - G. No. 4, S. No. 17B, , Saswad Road, Triveni Nagar, Bhekrai Nagar, Phursungi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411308. - 831895 NPA 01-04-2021

All that piece and parcel of the Property  bearing Flat No. G-1 admeasuring about 350 Sq. Ft. i.e.e 32.52 Sq. Mtrs. Built up situated on the Ground Floor in the building known as Siya Residency constructed on land bearing S. No. 174 Hissa No. 2/1/1 

having its old S. No. 146 and out of that admeasuring about 00Hf 02 Ares i.e. 200 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Vil lage Fursungi, beyond Hadapsar, Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune and within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said land is flat is bounded as under 

: Land Boundaries : On or Towards East : By 20 Ft. road out of S. No. 174. On or Towards South : By Property of Mr. Patil, On or Towards West : By Property of Mr. Jagde, On or Towards North : By Property of Kavitkar.  Flat Boundaries :  On or Towards 

East : Parking under Stilts, Staircase & Flat No. G.2. On or Towards West : Marginal Open Space, On or Towards North : Marginal Open Space, On or Towards South : Parking under Stilts.

#N/A

974 Kolkata West Bengal Ranjit Kumar Srivastava - 54, , ALANKAR BHAWAN, JANATA STREET, HINDMOTOR, West Bengal - 712233. - 868820 NPA 29-01-2022

SCHEDULE A: All that piecec and parcel of land measuring about 5 cottahs comprised in Mouza-Kotrong,J.LNo.8 appertaining to C.S.Dag No.939,937 and 938,R.S.Dag No.939/1319 and 939/2318,L.R.Dag No.1337 under R.S.Khatian No.685 and 

357,L.R.Khatian No.6786,1916,897 and 6907 being Holding No.100,Prafulla Chaki Road under P.S.Uttarpara Ward No.4 within the local l imits of Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality,District hooghly which is butted and bounded as : On the North :By Property 

of Sri Arun Kumar Singha On the South  : By Property of Sri Sunil Biswas On the East     : Municipal Road On the West    : Municipal Road   SCHEDULE B: All that flat being No.C-4 on the third floor measuring about 778 sft super built up area  in the 

building known as "GANESH APARTMENT-II"being Holding No.100,Prafulla Chaki Road under P.S.Uttarpara,Ward No.4 within the local l imits of Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality,District Hooghly.

#N/A

975 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Anvarsadadh M - 5A, KADHARBAVA STREET, ILAYANGUDI, SIVAGANGAI, SIVAGANGAI, Tamil Nadu - 630702. India - 2388789 NPA 01-04-2018

In Sivagangai District & Registration District, Ilayangudi Sub Registration District & Taluk & Town Panchayat, Sothugudi Group, Poochiyendal Village In Survey Nos.411/2 Plot Nos.26,27,65,68 and 69 Anna Nagar Totally Bounded On The   North By : 

Plots In Ayisha Nagar East By   : Plot Nos.66,67 South By : Plot No.28, 17' Pathway and Plot No.64 West By  : Plots In Ayisha Nagar  totally measuring East West 100' on the North and 101' on the South and North South 53'6' on the East and 57' on the 

West of an Extent Of 5553 Sq.ft.,

#N/A

976 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Elumalai M - 8 KONNAR STREET, , RANJANKUDI, THEVAIYUR NORTH, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India - 1178622 NPA 01-04-2018

In Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur   Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Regn.Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In Thevaiyur North Village Ayan Punjai Survey Numbers  1. S.F.No.285/8, Hec 0.10.0 Ares, Acre 0.25 Cents,  2. S.F.No.285/9, Hec 0.30.5 Ares, Acre 0.75 

Cents, the above two items of lands were  clubbed together,  divided in to house sites and  named as Golden City in which  Plot no.22 having an extent of East West 45 feet, North South 30 feet , admeasuring total extent of 1350 Square feet ( 125.42 

Square meters ) vacant site  and the proposed construction of RCC Roofed house building in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connections etc., having the following four boundaries: South of  : Vengadajalam land  East of  : Plot 

no.21 , West of  : Plot no.23,  North of  : 15 feet width East West Common Pathway

#N/A

977 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Mathan - 17, , Rayal City, Needamangalam, Thiruvarur, Tamil Nadu - 614404. - 888626 NPA 29-01-2023

All that piece and parcel of land with building situated at Thiruvarur Revenue District, Nagapattinam Registration District, in Needamangalam Sub Registration District, Needamangalam Taluk, old Needamangalam Revenue vil lage, Needamangalam 

town,Othiyadipadugai salai, comprised in R.S.No.8/1 New R.S.No.8/1 B measuring 0-65 cents, in R.S.No.8/1 New R.S.No.8/1 C measuring 0-65 cents, in R.S.No.8/6 New R.S.No.8/7 measuring 1 acre 72 cents and in R.S.No.8/6 New R.S.No.8/8 measuring 

1 acre 71 cents totally measuring 4 acres 73 cents, in "Royal city "layout" Manai No.17  comprised in old R.S.No.8/6 New R.S.No.8/7 measuring East to West on southern side40 ft., on northern side 40 ft., south to north on eastern side 50 ft .. south to north 

on western side 50 ft. Totally measuring 2000 sq. ft. = 185.82 sq. meters .  Boundary:                         East of Plot No.16                       West of South to North 30ft Road                       South of R.S.No.8.6 Saraswathiammal Punjai                     North of East 

to West 23feet Layout Road

#N/A

978 Nagpur Maharastra Mangesh Bageshwar - Flat No.302, Wing B, Sai Vil la Residency, Nandgaonpeth, Wadali Naka, Amravati, Maharashtra - 444604. India - 2190421 NPA 30-10-2018

Details/Description of Property/ Properties.  “ [SCHEDULE-A]  All the piece and parcel of land situated at Mouza;- Wadali Pragane Nandgipeth. Tq. Dist Amravati within the limits of municipal corporation of city Amravati and within the juri &diction of sub-

registrar, Amravati,out of field survey no. 1/2, which is converted into layout as per order passed in Rev. case no. N/34/wadali-53/2000-01 dated 23.05.2003. From out of this plot no. 1-B, 2-A, 2-A, 3-A, 3-B 7-A, 7-B, 8-A , 8-B AND 9-A  All plot adjoining to 

catch other , to admeasuring 20,055,71 Sq. fts. [1919.05 sq.mts.] Which is commonly bounder as under;-    EAST:     7.5 Mts. Wide layout Road WEST:      Service Road of layout & then after govt. main Road  NORTH:   layout plot no. 1-A, 9-B and Road        

SOUTH:    layout Road.  T. D. R. [rights] equivalent to 768.30 sq. Mtrs. [8270 sq. fts.] from out of rights admeasuring 13100 sq. Mtrs. Of TDR certificate issued by Amravati municipal  corporation vide polio no. AMC/A.D.T.P./TDR/40/12 Dated 19. 04. 2012  

and certificate no. 40 For l ieu of 13100 sq. Mtrs. Of land from out of field survey no. 25[part] of mauje akoli, pragane Bandera tq.  &Dist Amravati which was acquired by Amravati  municipal corporation, Amravati  for D.P. Road.   Details/Description of 

Property/Properties. [SCHEDULE-B]  ALL Rcc  super structure comprising the 2BHK Flat bearing no. 2002 situated on the East-West side of SECOND Floor of Wing “B” of the building/ apartment, having Super built up area 937.00 sq.fts. [87.05 sq. mts.] in 

the building known & Styled as “SAI VILLA RESIDENCY”. THE Apartment area includes the share of the common built-up area of staircase, common area, unallotted parking [first come first park basis]. This unit consists of one living room. One kitchen 

room, one study room attach with toilet ,one study room & one toilet. That there is an arch projection and balcony in the said apartment to by constructed on the land /plot described in the schedule “A” hereinabove, along with 03.13% undivided share in 

the said land /plot described in the schedule “A” which is bounded as under;-   EAST:     Road.  WEST:    Common lobby NORTH:   Flat no. 2001. SOUTH:    Flat no.2003.

#N/A

979 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Chiranjeevi - 85-15-181/27, , FLAT NO. 503, PUTTA PRIMAVERA, MODEL COLONY, RAJAHMUNDRY, Andhra Pradesh - 533103. - 1337980 NPA 30-10-2017

East Godavari District, Rajanagaram Sub-Registry, Rajanagaram Mandal, Palacherla Gram Panchayathi Board Limits, Palacherla revenue vil lage taluk, Zeroity Dry land in R. S. No.267, full extent ac.3.44 cents in which on northern side ac.1.00 cents and 

others land merged and made layout and it was approved from The Regional Deputy Director of town and country planning, Rajahmundry under L.P.No. 9/2011/R as per the approved layout plan, Plot No.20 an extent of 315.55 square yards in Plot No. 

21, 635.31 square yards in which on eastern side 433.88 square yards left remaining extent is 166 square yards totaling of 481.55 square yards of site bounded and measured by: Plot No.20 an extent of 315.55 square yards of site Within the above 

boundaries 315.55 sq. yards or 263.83 Square meters of site.Plot No.21 in which an extent of 166 square yards of site.Within the above boundaries 166 sq. yards or 138.78 Square meters of site, the above two items comes to 481.55 square yards or 402.61 

square meters of site and with all usual and easumentary rights.

#N/A

980 Trivandrum Kerala Raveendran - ARATHY BHAVAN, , MALLAPPALLY MELE,, PATHIRAPALLI, KUDAPPANAKUNNU P.O,, TRIVANDRUM, Kerala - 695002. - 1032118 NPA 28-02-2022
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Old Sy.No.3032/A 2, Re.Sy.No.9/131 of Manacadu Village, Thiruvanathapuram Taluk, Thiruvanathapuram District with an extent of 0.75 Ares of Land. Boundaries as per Location Sketch: North : Road & 

Property of Selvam South : Property of Sukumaran & Nanukuttan East : Main Road West : Road
#N/A

981 Wagholi Maharastra Vikas - FLAT NO.06, 3RD FLOOR, , H.NO.54-3 SR NO.215 SIDDHIVINAYAK, COLONEY GANGA NAGAR, PHURSUNGI PUNE, Maharashtra - 412308. - 1215892 NPA 30-01-2020

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gat No.438/1, Total Admeasuring area 00H 6Are (here in after referred to as the said land ) out of area adm. 2H 22.53Are assessed at Rs.02.87Ps, lying and situated at vil lage Medankarwadi, Taluka-Khed, 

Dist-Pune & within the local l imits of Zil lha Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed, & within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Khed and the same is bounded as under. EAST   : Gat no.469 SOUTH: Remaining property of Same Gat no. WEST   

: 20 ft internal road NORTH: Remaining Property of same Gat no.  SCHEDULE –II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All that piece and parcel of Flat no.308, Adm. Built-up area 545 sq. ft Situated on 3rd Floor  in the building Constructed By Developer 

Herein Under Name And Style “CHANDRABHAGA RESIDENCY” constructed on property mentioned in schedule I herein above. bounded of the Flat under East : By Open Space  West : By Passage North : Adj Flat No 307

#N/A

982 Mysore Karnatakka Rudresh - 136,, , GOURISHANKAR NAGAR, MYSORE, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570025. - 993843 NPA 01-03-2017
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT NO 264 K-73 264/A NEW NO K-73-A CHELUVAMABA  AGRAHARA TOGARI BEEDI K R MOHALLA MYSORE MESURING E-W 35.06 FEET  N-S 21.90 FEET  TOTAL OF 779.6 

SQFT. SOUTH BY:- CONSERVANCY and SAHUKAR SUBBANNA HOUSE   NORTH BY:- CONSERVANCY and NAGARAJAIAHA HOUSE WEST BY:- SMT HONNAMMA PROPERTY  EAST BY:- CHELUVAMABA  AGRAHARA ROAD
#N/A

983 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Chinnadurai - 2/1515, , MEIYAMPULI, THANGACHIMADAM, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623529. - 1404197 NPA 30-10-2019

Description of Property:                          All that Piece and Parcel of Land In Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District and Rameswaram Taluk, SRO, Rameswaram, Pamban Group and in Meyyampuli Vil lage, the Hamlet of 

Thangachimadam Village, Vacant House site to the extent of 1102 1/2 sq.ft. (102sq.metre) in Natham S.No. 334/6 in Natham Patta No. 641 measuring East West 52 1/2 feet, and North to South 21 feet, which is out of the larger extent of 0.0132 sq.metre 

in S.No.334/6, Old S.No. 334/2B6 in Natham Patta No. 641.  It is Bounded as follows: North: House site of T.V.S. Rainani. East : North to South patyway of 5 feet breadth. South: East West Road. West: House site allotted to the share of Muniyandi.

#N/A

984 Salem Tamil Nadu Prabha - 3-172A, , Jodukuli, Gundukak, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636351. - 452268 NPA 30-01-2022

Salem West registration District, omalur sub registration district, Omalur Taluk, Deevattipatti vil lage, Patta No.858, S.No.23/5, Punj.hec.0.24.5 (Punja.ac.0.61), Assr.Rs.0.95; Patta No.858, S.No.22/11, Punj.Hec.0.11.5(Punj.Ac.0.29) Asst.Rs.0.45, In this 

Punja.Ac.0.10-1/2 cents,these lands were clubbed together and divided into house plots and the layout named as N.S.PATHANJALI NAGAR HOME, in this House plot No.25 measuring East West 30' on both sides, North South 53' on the east, 53' on the 

west total extent 1590 sq.ft situate within the following boundaries: On the west of Plot No.26; on the east of Plot No.24; On the south of 25' wide layout road; On the north of land purchased by ramkumar and oil mill. The abovementioned property is 

situated in Deevattipatty Panchayat, kadayampatti union has got all mamool and easementary rights..

#N/A

985 Salem Tamil Nadu Prabha - 3-172A, , Jodukuli, Gundukak, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636351. - 605999 NPA 30-01-2022

Salem West registration District, omalur sub registration district, Omalur Taluk, Deevattipatti vil lage, Patta No.858, S.No.23/5, Punj.hec.0.24.5 (Punja.ac.0.61), Assr.Rs.0.95; Patta No.858, S.No.22/11, Punj.Hec.0.11.5(Punj.Ac.0.29) Asst.Rs.0.45, In this 

Punja.Ac.0.10-1/2 cents,these lands were clubbed together and divided into house plots and the layout named as N.S.PATHANJALI NAGAR HOME, in this House plot No.24 measuring East West 30' on both sides, North South 53' on the east, 53' on the 

west total extent 1590 sq.ft situate within the following boundaries: On the west of Plot No.25; on the east of Plot No.23; On the south of 25' wide layout road; On the north of land purchased by ramkumar and oil mill. The abovementioned property is 

situated in Deevattipatty Panchayat, kadayampatti union has got all mamool and easementary rights.

#N/A

986 Salem Tamil Nadu Prabha - 3-172A, , Jodukuli, Gundukak, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636351. - 418432 NPA 30-01-2022

Salem West registration District, omalur sub registration district, Omalur Taluk, Deevattipatti vil lage, Patta No.858, S.No.23/5, Punj.hec.0.24.5 (Punja.ac.0.61), Assr.Rs.0.95; Patta No.858, S.No.22/11, Punj.Hec.0.11.5(Punj.Ac.0.29) Asst.Rs.0.45, In this 

Punja.Ac.0.10-1/2 cents,these lands were clubbed together and divided into house plots and the layout named as N.S.PATHANJALI NAGAR HOMES, in this House plot No.26 measuring East West 30' on both sides, North South 50' on the east, 53' on the 

west total extent 1545 sq.ft situate within the following boundaries: On the west of Plot No.27; on the east of Plot No.25; On the south of 25' wide layout road; On the north of land purchased by ramkumar and oil mill. The abovementioned property is 

situated in Deevattipatty Panchayat, kadayampatti union has got all mamool and easementary rights.

#N/A

987 Salem Tamil Nadu Prabha - 3-172A, , Jodukuli, Gundukak, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636351. - 605585 NPA 30-01-2022

Salem West registration District, omalur sub registration district, Omalur Taluk, Deevattipatti vil lage, Patta No.858, S.No.23/5, Punj.hec.0.24.5 (Punja.ac.0.61), Assr.Rs.0.95; Patta No.858, S.No.22/11, Punj.Hec.0.11.5(Punj.Ac.0.29) Asst.Rs.0.45, In this 

Punja.Ac.0.10-1/2 cents,these lands were clubbed together and divided into house plots and the layout named as N.S.PATHANJALI NAGAR HOME, in this House plot No.23 measuring East West 30' on both sides, North South 54' on the east, 54' on the 

west total extent 1620 sq.ft situate within the following boundaries: On the west of Plot No.24; on the east of Plot No.22; On the south of 25' wide layout road; On the north of land purchased by ramkumar and oil mill. The abovementioned property is 

situated in Deevattipatty Panchayat, kadayampatti union has got all mamool and easementary rights..

#N/A

988 Palakkad Kerala Abdul Shakeer - SHAKEER MANZIL, , MOUVERY, PACHAPOIKA PO KUTHUPARAMBA, KANNUR, Kerala - 670643. - 1440983 NPA 30-10-2017

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED Survey - Re-Sy.26/1, 26/10/1,Old Sy. 1/4,Block 7 T.P. 93, 99 Extent 0.4040 Hectare Location - Keralassery Amsom & Desom Keralassery Village Palakkad Taluk Boundary E : Panchayath Road S : 

Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol W: Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol N : Properties ofRajimon & Rejimon Comprised in Regd. Jenm Sale Deed No. 1379/16, S.R.O., Parli, dated 21-06-2016  DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION 

CERTIFICATE Survey - Re-Sy.26/1, 26/10/1,Old Sy. 1/4,Block 7 T.P. 93, 99 Extent 0.4040 Hectare Location - Keralassery Village Pa1akkad Taluk Boundary E : Panchayath Road S : Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol W: Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol N : 

Properties ofRajimon & Rejimon Comprised in Location Certificate No. 19106842, & Possession Certificate No. 511/16, dated 01-07-2016 of Keralassery Village

#N/A

989 Palakkad Kerala Abdul Shakeer - SHAKEER MANZIL, , MOUVERY, PACHAPOIKA PO KUTHUPARAMBA, KANNUR, Kerala - 670643. - 2161762 NPA 01-03-2018

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED Survey - Re-Sy.26/1, 26/10/1,Old Sy. 1/4,Block 7 T.P. 93, 99 Extent 0.4040 Hectare Location - Keralassery Amsom & Desom Keralassery Village Palakkad Taluk Boundary E : Panchayath Road S : 

Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol W: Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol N : Properties ofRajimon & Rejimon Comprised in Regd. Jenm Sale Deed No. 1379/16, S.R.O., Parli, dated 21-06-2016  DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION 

CERTIFICATE Survey - Re-Sy.26/1, 26/10/1,Old Sy. 1/4,Block 7 T.P. 93, 99 Extent 0.4040 Hectare Location - Keralassery Village Pa1akkad Taluk Boundary E : Panchayath Road S : Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol W: Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol N : 

Properties of Rajimon & Rejimon Comprised in Location Certificate No. 19106842, & Possession Certificate No. 511/16, dated 01-07-2016 of Keralassery Village

#N/A

990 Trivandrum Kerala Sharmila Joseph - KARAPARAMBIL HOUSE, , PANAGODE, PERINGAMMALA.P.O, TRIVANDRUM, Kerala - 695563. - 1267179 NPA 30-01-2022
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.2665/2-1 of Thennoor Village, Nedumangadu Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 2.02 ares of land.  Boundaries (As per Location Sketch):  East : Property of Usha North : Property of 

George Joseph West : Road South : Property of Usha
#N/A

991 Kollam Kerala Geetha - VRINDAVANAM HOUSE, , THODIYOOR NORTH, KARUNAGAPPALLY, KOLLAM, Kerala - 690523. - 1270463 NPA 30-01-2022
01.92 ares (4.742 cents) of landed property attached with a house therein including transportation right comprised in Re.Sy.No. 427/10/2/2/2 (old.Sy.No. 6882 B, 6883) in Block NO.13 of Thodiyoor vil lage of Karunagappally Taluk which formed from the 

Southern portion of the 03.85 ares in Old Resy No. 427/10/2/2.  Boundaries ofthe property as per Location Certificate.  East - Way. West - Property of Vasudevan. North - Property of Renjith,Radhika South - Property of Ramla.
#N/A

992 Wagholi Maharastra Archana - FLAT NO 106 C WING, , JAI APARTMENT, DATTA NAGAR, JAMBHULWADI ROAD, Maharashtra - 411046. - 1043370 NPA 01-05-2022

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:    All that piece and parcel of the land bearing  S. No. 43 Hissa No. 2/10 admeasuring about 00 H 03 Ares situated at Aambegaon Khurd, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Aambegaon Khurd, Pune, 

Zil lha Parsihad of Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and bounded as under: On Or Towards East : By Property from same S. No and 20 ft Road On Or Towards South : By remaining 

property from same S. No  On Or Towards West : By Road On Or Towards North : By remaining property from same S. No   (II). DESCRIPTION OF THE FLAT: (subject matter of this report)  All that piece and parcel of FLAT bearing No. 13 admeasuring 

about 387 Sq. Fts i.e. 35.96 Sq. Mtrs Built-up on SECOND floor in the scheme known as “SHREE SWARUPA” constructed on land bearing S. No. 43 Hissa No. 2/10 admeasuring about 00 H 03 Ares situated at Aambegaon Khurd, Pune which is within the 

l imits of Grampanchyat of Aambegaon Khurd, Pune, Zil lha Parsihad of Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune On Or Towards East : Flat No 401 Passage  On Or Towards South : Open 

Space   On Or Towards West : Road  On Or Towards North : Flat No 14

#N/A

993 Hubli Karnatakka Mohammedrehan Lashkar - 438, , Sadarsofa, Kolekar Plot, Hubli, Karnataka - 580024. - 1343889 NPA 01-04-2018
Property  bearing Plot No.116 formed in RS No.978/2+979 measuring 1Gunta 1 Annas, in the layout styled as “Aanchal City” situated with in Hubli-Dharwad Municipal Corporation Limits, Kusugal Road, Hubli, Taluka Hubli, Dist: Dharwad and bounded as 

follows: To the East : Plot No.109 To the west : Road To the North : Plot No.117 To the South : Plot No.115.
#N/A

994 Hyderabad Telangana Shylendar Kumar - 3-14-36/5/A, , srinivasapuram, ramanthapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500013. - 6466018 NPA 30-12-2021
All that the House No.3-14-36/5/A on Plot No.52/Part and 53/Part in Survey No.204, admeasuring:260 Sq. yards or 217.36 Sq. Meters with Plinth area of 2006 Sq. Fts., R.C.C., situated at Srinivasapuram, Ramanghapur Village, Uppal, Ranga Reddy 

District (Hyderabad) and bounded by:  North          : Plot No.53/Part South         :          Plot No.52/Part East            :          20’-0 Wide Road West           :          Neigh. House
#N/A

995 Kolkata West Bengal Alok Das - 10/88/3, BIJOYGARH, BIJOYGARH, NETAJI NAGARNETAJI NAGAR, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700032. India - 736486 NPA 29-11-2022
SCHEDULE : All that piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 2 cottahs more or less together with one storied pucca building standing thereon measuring an area of 550 sft more or less under Mouza-Malikapur,J.L.No.54,Touzi No.261,comprised in 

R.S.Dag No.407 under R.S.Khatian No.281 lyinf and situated at Municipal Holding No.6,Charan Pally,P.S.Sonarpur under Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality,District-South 24 Parganas under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R Sonarpur
#N/A

996 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh E Naga Narendra - 1-245, , RAMALAYAM STREET, TADIPUDI, ATREYAPURAM, Andhra Pradesh - 533235. India - 867211 NPA 30-11-2020

Description of schedule property as per Document No.1  Registered Sale Deed dated 10.03.2016 vide Doc.No.206/2016  East Godavari District, Rajahmundry District Registry, Athreyapuram Sub-Registry, Tadipudi vil lage taluk, land in R.S.No. 30/6, full 

extent ac.0.33 cents in middle 207.2/9 square yards [ 173.27 square meteres] of site together with door No.2-19, with Assesment No.231, RCC Daba house and ti led house therein boundedwith in the above boundaries 207.2/9 square yards 173.27 square 

meters] of site together with daba house and ti led house therein with roof, doors, doorways, windows, bathroom, toilets etc., constructions therein including electrical service connection No.1412340414000564 and electrical fittings therein and with all 

usual and easumentary rights.

#N/A

997 Durgapur West Bengal Soumendu Tewary - VILL-MALIARA, , PO-MALIARA, PS- BARJORA, DIST- BANKURA, NEAR HARI MANDIR, West Bengal - 722142. - 1396253 NPA 29-07-2022

First Schedule - All that piece and parcel of land in the District – Burdwan, PS Kanksha, ADSR Office City Centre, Durgapur-16, within Mouza – Arrah, JL No.91, LR Kh.No.2752 & 2753, RS Plot No.1090, LR Plot No.1133, measuring area 17 katha, under 

Molandighi Gram Panchayet including the proposed multistoried building name and known as “Shristi Apartment”, land is classified as Bastu..   Second Schedule - ALL THAT piece and parcel of the  Flat No. C-2 at the 2nd  floor, measuring   1085 sq.ft 

(super built up area ) and/or covered area 868 sq.ft. together with a car parking space more or less 120 sq.ft. at the ground floor  together with proportionate sharte of land contained at and under the said premises and further together with the common 

areas, benefits, amenities, facil ities and others thereof of the building named as “Shristi Apartment”, constructed upon the First Schedule premises. Butted and Bounded as follows: BOUNDARIES : North : Land of Roy Babu/Plot No.1090(P),  East  : 20 feetr 

wide kacha road, South : Land of Manoj Show,                        West : Land of Samanta Babu & others.

#N/A

998 Wagholi Maharastra Deepak - FLAT NO 03, 1 ST FLOOR,LANE NO 02,, , BUILDING KNOWN SAI NIRDHAR,SASANE NAGAR, HADAPSAR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411028. - 1596523 NPA 30-06-2019

All that piece and parcel of FLAT bearing No.  3 admeasuring about 515 Sq. Fts i.e. 47.87 Sq. Mtrs. Built-up situated on FIRST floor in the scheme known as “SAI NIRDHAR” constructed on land bearing S. No. 311 Hissa No. 2/6 totally admeasuring about 

0 H 02 Ares situated at Hadpsar, Pune which is within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune (Hereinafter referred to as the “SAID FLAT”)  East : Passage & staircase West : Marginal Open 

Space South : Marginal Open Space & road Beyond North : Flat No 04  Plot Description as per below Mention All that piece and parcel of the land bearing S. No. 311 Hissa No. 2/6 totally admeasuring about 0 H 02 Ares situated at Hadapsar, Pune which 

is within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and bounded as under: On Or Towards East : By Property of Mr. Zurunge. On Or Towards South :By Common Road  On Or Towards West : 

By Property of Mr. Mohite On Or Towards North : By Property of Mr. Zende

#N/A

999 Surat Gujarat Ramnaresh - F-314, 3rd Floor, , Bhagyalaxmi Residency, F-Building, Nr.Railway Crossing, bhestan, Surat, Gujarat - 395023. - 585315 NPA 29-09-2019

Flat No.314 super Built Up area admeasuring 577.00 Sq. fts. its Carpet Area 346.2 sq.fts on 3rd   floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land admeasuring 16.73 sq.mtrs of "F" Building of "Bhagya Laxmi Residency" constructed on 

the land bearing New Revenue Survey No.198 (Old Rev. S. No.287) admeasuring 19300.00 sq.mtrs T.P. Scheme No.54 (Bhestan) Final Plot No.46 admeasuring 13510.00 sq.mtrs,Situated at Vil lage Bhestan, Sub District Taluka Surat City, District Surat.  

and Surrounded by  on or towards North  by : Flat No.315 on or towards South  by : Flat No.311 on or towards East  by   : Building Passage on or towards West by : Margin Land

#N/A

1000 Bhubaneswar Orissa Shaik Siddhik - THAKURAPATNA, , HALADIA, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Odisha - 754250. India - 488849 NPA 01-04-2019 Dist-KENDRAPADA,Tahasil-DERABISH,Mouza-HALADIA,Khata No.-14,Plot No.-436,Area-Ac0.440 decimal,STATUS OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. Bounded By:- North- NAZIR KHAN, South-SK.YUNUS,East-MANGU PRADHAN,West- SAMSER KHAN. #N/A

1001 Pondicherry Pondicherry Kesavan Thiagaraj - 22 A, , Mankula Vinayagar Koil Street, Pondicherry, Pondicherry, Puducherry - 605001. - 1557783 NPA 28-02-2022

All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring 1356Sq.ft situated at Francise Martin Street, Kurusukuppam, Pondicherry Revenue Village, Village No.40 within the Pondicherry Municipal Limits,  comprised in Ward -B, Block No.19, T.S.No.53, 

R.S.No.209/6Pt, Cadastre No.952 Pt, Patta No.2, which is bounded on   East by  - Property in T.S.No54 West  by  - Property in T.S.No.45 and Francise Martin Street South by  - Kaliamman Koil Street North by  - Property in  T.S.No.9  Extent:  East West  

(North Side) - 6 Metre East West (South Side) - 5.5 Metre South North (East Side) - 21.9 Metre  South-North   (West Side) - 3.5 Metre and 18.4 Metre  Total Extent = 126 Sq.Ft or 1356 St.Ft

#N/A

1002 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Subatha - 17-143, Tharavilai, , Thikanamcode, Thickanamcode, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629803. - 2040276 NPA 30-05-2017

ITEM: 1 Area and Description of Property  All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari District and  Reg.District, Eraniel Sub Reg Office, Thickanamcode Village (Formerly Thiruvithamcode), Kalkulam Taluk, 

R.S.No.743/10,  Total Extent of 17.500 Cents.   Boundaries:  North : Property comprised in R.S.No.717/5B,  East : Property belonged to Arul Xavier (R.S.No.742/1), South : Item No.:2 and property belonged to Mariapauldhas, West : Property comprised in 

R.S.No.743/30.  ITEM: 2 Area and Description of Property  All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari District and Reg.District, Eraniel Sub Reg Office, Thickanamcode Village (Formerly Thiruvithamcode), Kalkulam 

Taluk, R.S.No.743/12, Total Extent of 2 cents.  Boundaries:  North : Item No:1 Property,  East : Property belonged to Arul Xavier, South : Road, West : Property belonged to Mariapauldhas.

#N/A

1003 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Banumathi R - 7, , Syrian Church Road 1, Coimbatore, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641001. India - 6076260 NPA 29-07-2023

PRIMARY PROPERTY : CBC01805  In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub Registration District, in Coimbatore Municipal Old Ward No. 9, in New Ward No. 12, in Old T.S.No.34, in New T.S.No. 1313 in Devangapettai Street No. 2 in this 

an extent of 1500 Sq.ft. of site situated within the following boundaries :-  North of - Municipal lane South of- East West Devangapettai StNo2 East of - House belonging to Marathal  West of - House belonging to Sarasammal Admeasuring : East West on 

both the sides    - 25 ft North South on both the sides - 60 ft WIthin this an extent of 1500 Sq,ft with building bearing Door No. 16 /21, 21A to 21C together with the right to use all other appurtenances etc.  COLLATERAL PROPERTY : CBC01806  In 

Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub Registration District, in Coimbatore Corporation Limits, In Palmgrove extension, Now Syriyan Church Street No.1 in  ward No. 7, in New Ward No:8 in Old T.S.No.7 / 22 /2B and 7 /25 /1, in New T.S No.8 

/1380, in this site No. 11 measuring an extent of 2316 Sq.ft of site situated within the following boundaries:- North of - Corporation Drianage South of - East West Road East of - Site No. 10 belonging to M.Arumugam West of - Site No.12 belonging to 

Senganlal Hemjibrani Admeasuring East- West on the North - 42ft East- West on the South - 43ft North-South on the East - 54ft North-South on the West- 55ft Within this an extent of 2316 Sq.ft of site, in this an undiveided 3/4th share measuring an extent 

of 1737 Sq.ft. of site with building bearing Door No. 5 together with the right to use all other appurtenances etc.

#N/A

1004 Kollam Kerala Reji - CHANDRAIKA BHAVANAM, , PAVUMBA, THAZHAVA, MANAPPALLY NORTH, Kerala - 690574. - 2111677 NPA 29-10-2022

PRIME PROPERTY ( MAIN PRPERTY )  03.91 Ares ( 9.657 Cents ) of property attached with a house therein and all other Improvements thereon Comprised in Re.Sy. No : 248/8 ( Old Sy.No : 14636) in Block No : 12 of Pavumba Village of 

Karunagappally Taluk  Boundaries As per Location Certificate :  East     :   Property of Philip Mathew West    :  Property of Baby North   :  Property of Baby South  :  Property of Baby , rajan , Chandrika and Pathway.  Boundaries as per Title Deed  East  : 

Way West : Way North : Property of Ilampathu Purayidam South : Way  Collateral Property   Boundaries As per Location Certificate :  East     :   Property of Philip Mathew West    :  Property of Baby North   :  Property of Joy South  :  Road  Boundaries as per 

Title Deed  East  : Way West : Way North : Property of Ilampathu Purayidam South : Way

#N/A

1005 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Pathakumar - 8-1268, , THUTHIVALASAI, UCHIPULI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623534. - 1449414 NPA 30-06-2019

Description of the property:                                       All that Piece ans parcel of Land in Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District and Ramanathapuram Taluk,SRO, Velipattinam, Ramanathapuram,Enmanamkondan Group and in 

Enmanamkondan Village, Vacant House Site to the extent of 2178 sq.ft (cent 5) (202.34 sq.metre) in Plot No.53,in S.No.18/2A Part, and 18/2B Part,measuring East West 33 feet,and North to South 66 feet,  Which is out of the larger extent of Acre 2.04 

cent lying in Southern portion and it is consisting of 0.34.5 Hectare in S.No.18/2A in Patta No.930,Old Patta No.309 and with extent of 3.59.0 Hectare in S.No.18/2B.  It is Bounded as Follows:  North  :  East West common pathway of 20 feet breadth. East    

:  House Site in Plot No.52 of Moorthy. South  : House Site in Plot No.48 of Ananthi. West  : House Site in Plot No.54 of Y.Abdul Ravub Nistharkhan and Y.Mohamed Ismail.

#N/A

1006 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Rajendran - Old No.55 C New No.30/125, , Tiruchengode Road, Namakkal, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637001. - 9465286 NPA 30-07-2021

In Namkkal Registration District, Namakkal Joint -I Sub Registration District, Namkkal Village, Athishesha Iyankar pettai street, Patta No.562, S.No.300/4 extent 2.83 Ac assessment Rs.4.41. In these land of 0.06 1/4 Ac bounded by the following boundaries:  

West of Sundaram Vagaiara property North of Palaniyappan vagaiara land South of Namakkal to Tiruchengode road East of 20 ft wide north south road     With in the above boundaries the land measuring east west on northern side 30 ft southern side 49ft 

north south on eastern side 64ft western side 75ft totaling 0.06 1/4 Ac.As per new Town survey the above land comes under Ward-A, Block-6, T.S.No.7/11. And a Rcc terraced building in it, door No.127/55D, 129/55 E,electric connection 

No.042010060764. And all pathway rights other rights shown in the deed, prior deeds and all easementary rights

#N/A

1007 Nasik Maharastra Pratik Kokane - GITE CHAWL, , NEAR RAILWAY GATE, SANSARI GAON, DEOLALI CAMP, Maharashtra - 422401. - 1001829 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 04 on First Floor adm. 525.00 Sq. Ft. built up in the scheme known as “RAMASHRAY NIWAS” constructed lot adm. 56.12 Sq. Mtrs. from western side out of CTS No. 359 total adm. 82.50 Sq. Mtrs. 

and Plot adm. 133.00 Sq. Mtrs. from western side out of CTS No. 360 total adm. 182.90 Sq. Mtrs. at Vil lage Sansari, Taluka & District: Nashik, within the limits of Sansari Gram Panchayat and bounded as follows:     Plot Boundries- East  : Remaining Part 

of CTS No. 359 and 360 West :Shevage Darna Road South: Attached Road  North : Attached CTS No. 358     Flat Boundries- East : S. No. 360 owned by Barku Godse  West: Staircase  South: Flat No. 05  North : S. No. 351

#N/A

1008 Surat Gujarat Harishbhai Nathubhai Patel - 38/344, Gandhi Nagar, Nr. Shastri Nagar, Khatodra, Surat, Gujarat - 395002. India - 565053 NPA 29-09-2019

Flat No.205 super Built Up area admeasuring 600.00 Sq. fts.,its Carpet Area 360.00 sq.fts on 2nd  floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of "A" Building of "Bhagya Laxmi Residency" constructed on the land bearing New 

Revenue Survey No.198 (Old Rev. S. No.287) admeasuring 19300.00 sq.mtrs T.P. Scheme No.54 (Bhestan) Final Plot No.46 admeasuring 13510.00 sq.mtrs,Situated at Vil lage Bhestan, Sub District Taluka Surat City, District Surat  and Surrounded by   on 

or towards North  by : Flat No.208 on or towards South  by : Flat No.204 on or towards East  by     : Society Internal Road on or towards West by  : Building Passage

#N/A

1009 Tambaram Tamil Nadu Ramesh - E2, 1st Floor, , 14th Street, Ashok Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600086. - 2112752 NPA 29-07-2022

SCHEDULE “A” All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot NO.32, Indira Nagar Lay out, comprised in S.No.415/2C, Patta bearing No.9156, as per patta S.No.415/2C5 measuring an extent of 1 Ground and 300 sq.ft. (2700 sq.ft.) situated at 

Perungalathur Village, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District and bounded on the   North by : 20 feet Road  South by : Venkateshwara Colony Plots East by : Plot No.31 West by : Plot No.33  admeasuring   East to West on the Northern Side : 30 feet  

East to West on the Southern Side  :30 feet  North to South on the Eastern Side :90 feet  North to South on the Western Side :90 feet   in all measuring 2700 sq.ft. lying within the Sub Registration District of Padappai and Registration District of South 

Chennai.  SCHEDULE “B”  315 sq.ft. of UDS of land in the Schedule “A” property.    SCHEDULE “C” A flat bearing Flat No.S2 having plinth area of 750 sq.ft., in the Second Floor of the Building in Block –B  in the Schedule “A” property

#N/A

1010 Cuttack Orissa Sarada Prasad Nanda - AT SINGHAMAPUR, , PO BAHUGRAM, PS JAGATPUR, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754200. - 1010628 NPA 01-04-2019 Dist :CUTTACK. Tahasil:TANGI CHOUDWAR. Mouza:NAKHARA. Record of Right: 783/342. Plot No:1974/2349. Area: Ac0.040decimals  Bounded By:- North: Samir Ganguli South: Jagu Mallick & Road East: Bishnu Charan Lenka West: Public Road #N/A

1011 Durgapur West Bengal Monmoy Roychowdhury - FLAT-C, 4TH FLOOR, PIYA PAYAL ABASAM, RAM KRISHNA ROAD, BOLPUR, BIRBHUM, West Bengal - 741203. India - 1373021 NPA 28-09-2023

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 8 Decimal more or less under Mouza – Bolpur, J.L.NO- 99, comprised in R.S. Plot Nos-869, LR Plot No- 2857, LR Khatian Nos-17808, 18665, 17133, Classification- Suna/ Viti, lying and situated at 

Ramkrishna Road, Municipality Holding No-166/73/8 under Bolpur Municipality, Ward No-10, Sub-Division-Bolpur, PS-Bolpur, District-Birbhum, under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur  Flat No- F, on the  4th Floor of Ganapati Apartment Phase-1, 

measuring an area of 815 Sq.Ft Super Built Up Area more or less lying and situated at under Mouza – Bolpur, Municipality Holding No-166/73/8, J.L.NO- 99, P.S-Bolpur under Bolpur Municipality , Sub-Division-Bolpur, District- Birbhum, under Jurisdiction 

Office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur  BOUNDARIES: ON THE NORTH: House of Biroja Mohan Mukherjee ON THE SOUTH:  Land of Sri Abhijit Kumar Nayek & ors ON THE EAST-     Road & House of Rebarani Roy Choudhury  ON THE WEST-    House of Naresh 

Jadav

#N/A

1012 Dombivli Maharastra Sonu Satyanarayan Soni - 301, C WING, R P RESIDENCY, NANDIVLI GAON, DESLE PADA, DOMBIVLI EAST, Thane, Maharashtra - 421201. India - 1101990 NPA 30-12-2019
All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. C/301, on the 3rd floor, admeasuring area 650 Sq.ft. Built up area i.e. 60.38 Sq.mtrs, in the building known as "R.P. Residency" constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 85, Hissa No. 13 part, admeasuring area 

2350 Sq. mtr., lying being situated at Vil lage-Nandivali, Taluka- Kalyan & District- Thane and within the limits of the Nandivali Grampanchayat and Sub Registration District Kayan and registration district Thane.
#N/A

1013 Kottayam Kerala Shaiby - VELLATHOTTAM, , ERATTUPETTA, NADACKAL, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. - 1370735 NPA 30-10-2019
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Erattupetta  subdistrict,Meenachil   taluk,   in old sy no 1783/13-b    Re sy no 38/2-2   thus totally measuring to an extent of  3.44   ares of land    East  :Property of kochuveetti l South :Property 

of muhammed sharooq and imran sunil West :Property of niyas and hassan pil lai North :road
#N/A

1014 Bhubaneswar Orissa Padma Charan Sahoo - AT-THAKURPATNA, , PO-NUAPATNA, VIA-NIALI, PURI, Odisha - 754004. - 901495 NPA 01-04-2019
Dist-PURI,Tahasil-NIMAPADA,Mouza-THAKURPATNA,Record of Right No-118/45.Plot No-179.AREA-Ac0.110 decimals.CORRESPONDING TO Record of Right No-75.Plot No-179,AREA-Ac0.110decimals.TOTAL POSSESSION LAND AREA 

AC0.110DEC.ACTUAL PLAN APPROVED AREA AC0.040DEC.KISAM OF LAND AREA–GHARABARI (HOMESTEAD). Bounded By:-North-RADHASHYAM SUBUDHI,South-JAGAMOHAN SUBUDHI,East-DUARI SINGH,West-VILLAGE ROAD
#N/A

1015 Sangli Maharastra Sachin - BEHIND HANUMAN MANDIR, , KOLI GALII, NANDRE TAL-MIRAJ, SANGLI, Maharashtra - 416423. - 662827 NPA 28-02-2023
Description of Property:-   Property situated within the limits of Grampanchayat Nandre, Tal- Miraj, Dist- Sangli bearing C.S.No. 1625, 1626, 1627, 1628, 1629, 1630, 1631, 1632, together Adm. 164-9 Sq.mtrs. is the subject matter of this opinion, which 

are together bounded as follows:   Towards East - C.S. No. 1638,1633.         Towards South - C.S. No. 1624.   Towards West - C.S. No. 1623, 1622.   Towards North - Road.
#N/A

1016 Sangli Maharastra Sachin - BEHIND HANUMAN MANDIR, , KOLI GALII, NANDRE TAL-MIRAJ, SANGLI, Maharashtra - 416423. - 1210564 NPA 01-05-2022
Description of Property:-   Property situated within the limits of Grampanchayat Nandre, Tal- Miraj, Dist- Sangli bearing C.S.No. 1625, 1626, 1627, 1628, 1629, 1630, 1631, 1632, together Adm. 164-9 Sq.mtrs. is the subject matter of this opinion, which 

are together bounded as follows:   Towards East - C.S. No. 1638,1633.         Towards South - C.S. No. 1624.   Towards West - C.S. No. 1623, 1622.   Towards North - Road.
#N/A

1017 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu Kumar - 387/2, , PATTINATHAMMAN KOIL STREET, THAIYUR ROAD, THAIYUR VILLAGE, KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT, THIRUPORUR TALUK, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 603103. - 603295 NPA 01-03-2021

All the piece and parcel of land with building bearing Plot No. 15, Kandhasamy Nagar Phase – I Layout comprised in Survey No. 522 / 2, old No.46, New No.22,Thaiyur Village, Thiruporur Taluk, Kancheepuram District bounded on the  North by :    

Survey No.521/1 South by :    Plot No.14 East by :    23 Feet West by    :    Survey No.521/1         Measuring on the Northern side 21’3feet on the Southern Side 30’9 feet on the Eastern Side 26’9feet on the Western side28’6 feet in all measuring 693 Sq.ft 

of land within the Sub-registration District of Thiruporur.

#N/A

1018 Punalur Kerala Bindhu Senan - MAVILA VEEDU, EZHUKONE, EZHUKONE PO, KOLLAM, Kollam, Kerala - 691505. India - 928747 NPA 29-11-2022
::::::::- All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Ezhukone Sub Dist, Kottarakkara Taluk, Ezhukone Village in Re Sy no. 264/22-3, Old Sy No. 597/5A/6 for an extent of 2.98 ares of land with building bearing no EP XIII/130 and all 

other things attached thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  Pathway and Property of Balakrishnan  East :  Pathway South :  Property of Sulaja West :  Property of Santhosh
#N/A

1019 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Chandra Shekar - Flat No 302, 3rd Floor, , Krishna Priya Residency, Main Road, Near Hari Hara Kshetram, Chimakurthy, Andhra Pradesh - 523226. - 1275270 NPA 28-09-2022

Schedule A: Prakasam District- Chimakurthy S.R- Chimakurthy Mandal- Chimakurthy Nagara Pancahayath area- Chimakurthy Village Survey No 24- Property Bounded by:- East: Vacant Site of Pothula Pedaveera Narayana and others- To this side 60 feet; 

South: Site of Ch Raghu Kiran- To this site 120 feet; West: 30 feet width road- To this side 60 feet; North: Site of P Prasada Rao and others- To this side 120 feet;     With in the above boundaries an extent of 7200sq ft or 800 sq yds or 100 gadies or 668.8 

sq mtrs.  Schedule B: Ditto- where in un specifeied and indevided share of 30.769 sq yrds or 25.722 sq mtrsor 3.846 gadies site.  Schedule C:  Ditto-" KRISHNA PRIYA RESIDENCY" appartment- 4th floor, Flat no 403- RCC flat bounded by:- East: Corridor; 

South Open to Sky; West: Corridor; North: Corridor;       With in the above boundaaries 1150sq feet RCC(Plinth area and Common area) Stilt floor and car parkng area with all easement rights.

#N/A

1020 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Kalyanaraman - 6/777, , THEE NAGAR, IRUMENI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623516. - 2612254 NPA 02-05-2019

Description of the property:   All that piece and parcel of land in Ramanathapuram Registration district,Ramanathapuram district,Rmanathapuram Taluk,SRO,Velipattinam,Ramanathapuram, Pirappanvalasai Group  and in Kuppanivalasai Vil lage  the 

hamlet of Erumeni Village , House site  to the extent of cent 20 consisting of 0.04.00 Ares in Sub Division  Sno.61/11 in Patta No.1516 and with extent of  0.04.00 Ares in Sub DN Sno.61/4A1B in Patta No.1512 and the property with terraced building of 

Door NO.6/776 and its construction portion of 1610 sqft which is out of larger extent of 0.68.5 Hectare consisting of 0.40.0 hectare in Sub Division SNo. 61/4A1 in Patta No. 337 and with  extent of 0.28.5 hectare in Sub Division SNo.61/4A2A  in Patta 

No.335 totally 0.68.5 Hectare which is out of the larger extent of 1.84.5 Hectare which is out of the larger extent of 1.84.5 Hectare in Sno.61/4A   It is Bounded as follows:   North  : East west pathway and Property in Sno.61/3A2A East    : Property of 

S.Veluchamy. South  :  Property of S.Ramasamy and his brother S.Veluchamy West   : Property of S.Ramasamy and his brothers S.Veluchamy

#N/A

1021 Dombivli Maharastra Madhusudan Eppili - R no 06, Chawl No 01, Dinkar Ravaji Bhave Chawl, , Behind Kakacha Dhaba, Kalyan, Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421306. - 762925 NPA 29-01-2023
All that pieces and parcel of Flat No. 202, on the 2nd Floor, B wing, area admeasuring area 350 Sq.Ft. (Saleable) built-up, in the Building known as "Swastik Apartment Constructed on the Land Bearing Survey No. 28, Hissa No. 5, admeasuring area 1000 

Sq.mtrs., lying being situated at Vil lage Adivali Dhokli, Taluka Ambernath, District Thane and within the limits of Adivali Dhokli Grampanchayat and Registration District Thane and Sub-Registration district Ulhasnagar.
#N/A

1022 Kollam Kerala Sainulabdeen M - ., FARUKH MANZIL, THATTARKONAM PO, THRIKKOVILVATTOM, KOLLAM, Kerala - 69100. India - 467781 NPA 30-01-2019
03.10ares (7.65cents) comprised of 02.15ares in re survey no :  25/14 and 00.95ares in re survey no. 25/13 both situated in Block no. 22 of Thrikkovilvattam Village. In old records the extent of the property was 8cents comprised in old survey no. 48.  

Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate.  North -Property belongs to Ramla Beevi.  South - Property belongs to Thulaseedharan.  East - Property belongs to Maniyan.  West - Road.
#N/A

1023 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rajkishore Behera - AT-PAIKASAHI, , PS-SADAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753011. - 482631 NPA 01-11-2020 District-Cuttack,Tahasil-Cuttack,Mouza-Pratapnagari,Khata No.-789,Plot No.-63,Area-Ac0.060decimals,Status Of Land-Homestead.Bounded By-North-Sachidananda Behera,South-Shivaji Charan Behera,East-Road,West-Vijay Barik. #N/A

1024 Wagholi Maharastra Varsha Ajay Mohite - FLAT NO 4 DATTA NAGAR, Waswand Building, AMBEGAON BK, B/H AAROAH KARYALAYA, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. India - 1320589 NPA 29-09-2021

Plot Discription as per Below Mention All that piece and parcel of the land bearing  S. No. 8 Hissa No. 6 totally admeasuring about 01 H 64 Ares including potkharaba out of that land admeasuring about 00 H 1.5 Ares i.e. 150 Sq. Mtrs. situated at 

Aambegaon Budruk, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Aambegaon Budruk, Pune  Zil lha Parsihad of Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and bounded as under: On Or 

Towards East :  By Utkarsha School  On Or Towards South : By Sarvapratham apartment.  On Or Towards West : By Property of Mr. Lale  On Or Towards North : By property of Mr. Landge.  Flat Discription as per Below Mention All that piece and parcel of 

FLAT bearing No. 402  admeasuring about 539.30 Sq. Fts i.e. 50.12 Sq. Mtrs Built-up on FOURTH floor in the scheme known as “SWARA APARTMENT” constructed on land bearing S. No. 8 Hissa No. 6 totally admeasuring about 01 H 64 Ares including 

potkharaba out of that land admeasuring about 00 H 1.5 Ares i.e. 150 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Aambegaon Budruk, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Aambegaon Budruk, Pune  Zil lha Parsihad of Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and 

Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune. (Hereinafter referred to as the “SAID FLAT”)  East :MArginal Open Space West : Flat No 403 North : Passage & Flat No 401 South : Adjoining Building

#N/A

1025 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Jaya Prakash - 46-9-27, , BYPASS ROAD, DANAVAIPETA, RAJAHMUNDRY, Andhra Pradesh - 533101. - 3429457 NPA 02-05-2017
East Godavari District, Pidimgoyyi Sub Registry, Rajahmundry Rural Mandal, Pidimgoyyi Gram Panchayathi area with in the limits of Pidimgoyyi Gramam taluka Z-Meraka R.S.No. 333/P in that Sub divided in to RSNO.333/1A and 333/P 2.50cents land 

layouted in to Plots in that Plots Plot No.8 having an extent of 202Sq.Yards or 168.69 Sq.Mtrs of Site with all usual and Easumentary Rights
#N/A

1026 Pune Maharastra Shashikant - A-309, , SADGURU DARSHAN, S.NO. 16/1, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411046. - 1518479 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 511 on the Fifth Floor admeasuring 514 Sq. Ft. i.e. 47.75 Sq. Mtrs. Built up area i.e. 411 Sq. Ft. = 38.18 Sq. Mtrs. carpet area in the B Wing of the Scheme known as Sadguru Darshan Co-operative 

Housing Society Ltd., constructed on land property bearing S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 05 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 07 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 03 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 

03 Are situated at Vil lage Ambegaon Bk., Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune within the registration District Pune and within the local l imits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said Flat is bounded as under: East: marginal open space & road beyond  West: Flat no B-

512 ,duct & passage North : Flat no B-510 South : duct & beyond A- Wing

#N/A

1027 Rajkot Gujarat Vadodariya Bharatkumar Ratilal - HARI OM, , OPP.RAMJI TEMPLE, KASHIVISHVANATH ROAD, GONDAL, Gujarat - 360311. - 1088865 NPA 01-03-2017

the constructed residential property being a Residential House having a land area 44-59 Sq Mtrs i.e. 53-33 Sq Yards of Plot No. 8 paikee (Western side) Revenue Survey No. 361/1 paikee of Gondal of Sub District : Gondal of District : Rajkot.  Boundaries 
of above mentioned property:- Towards North Property of Plot No. 7, towards it msmt 12-00 Ft. Towards South 7-50 Mtrs. wide Road, towards it msmt 12-00 Ft. Towards East House of Plot No. 8 paikee, towards it msmt 40-00 Ft Towards West House of Plot 

No. 8 paikee, towards it msmt 40-00 Ft

#N/A

1028 Surat Gujarat Ajaykumar - Areth vil lage, , Ta. Mandvi, Bh.Primary School, Dist. Surat, Gujarat - 394110. - 2150562 NPA 02-05-2019
Plot No.50 admeasuring 62.40 Sq.mtrs at  “ Marutinandan Reality ” situated on the land bearing Block No.134 of Vil lage Rupen, Sub District Mandvi, District Surat.  and surrounded by : on or towards North by  :Internal Road on or towards South by  :Plot 

No.51 on or towards East by     :Wall of wado on or towards West by    :Internal Road
#N/A

1029 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Deepan Bharathi - 2/118/5, , AKRAKAR STREET, VEMBAKOTTAI, SIVAKASI, Tamil Nadu - 626131. - 1642154 NPA 02-05-2017

In Virudhunagar District and Registration District, Thiruthangal Sub-Registration District, Sivakasi Taluk, Thiruthangal Village and Municipal Town, Punja land of an extent of 3.78 acres comprising of an extent of 1.25 acres in Survey No; 1196, of an 

extent of 1.90 acres in S. No; 1195 and of an extent of 0.63 acres in S. No; 1197  land the said land of an extent of 3.78 acres in which the land of an extent of 3.53 acres excluding the land of an extent of 25 cents was plotted out as housesites and the 

housesite Plot Nos; 13 and 24 with a building bearing municipal D. Nos; 55p\7-3a and 55p\7-3b,55/p6,55/p7  measuring eastwest 27 feet and northsouth 76 feet totaling of an extent of 2052 squarefeet.

#N/A

1030 Hosur Tamil Nadu Ganesh Shankar - No:93, , 2nd cross, Appavoo nagar, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. - 5808882 NPA 02-05-2018

All the piece and parcel of land in Punugandoddi Village of Hosur Taluk, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu State and attached to the Registration District of Krishnagiri and Sub Registration District of Hosur. Sy No. 99/3, Dry. Ext. Hect: 0.31.5, Asst.Rs. 0.87, 

in this an extent of Ac. 0.70 Cents, Asst.Rs. 0.79 is sub divided as Sy No. 99/3B, Dry. Ext. Hect. 0.28.50, Asst.Rs. 0.79 out of this on western Side an extent of Ac. 0.34 Cents land has been divided into house plots in Which Plot Nos. 17 & 18 bounded as 

follows:- East : Plot No. 19 West: Plot No.16 North: 20 Feet Wide Road South: Private Property Within these boundaries measuring:- East to West On the Both Sides : 60Feet North to South On the Both Sides: 40 Feet Totally measuring an extent of 2400 

Sq. Feet land together with building and building to be constructed thereon.  EM TO BE CREATED BY MR.J.S.GANESH SHANKAR.  Collateral Property:-  All the piece and parcel of land in Punugandoddi Village of Hosur Taluk, krishnagiri District, Tamil 

Nadu State and attached to the Registration District of krishnagiri and Sub Registration District of Hosur. Sy.No. 99/2, Dry. Ext. Hect. 0.69.5, as per New Sub Division Sy.No. 99/2A,  Dry. Ext. Hect. 0.28.5 (Ac. 0.70) Asst, Rs. 0.79 np., out of this an extent of 

Ac. 0.18 Cents land has been divided into House Plots out of this Plot No. 1 bounded as follows East : Private Property West : 20 Feet Wide Road North : Road South : Plot NO.2 Within these boundaries measuring:- East to West On the North Side : 46'0" 

Feet East to West On the South Side : 42'3" Feet North to South On the East Side : 39'3" Feet North to South On the West Side: 40'0" Feet Totally measuring an extent of 1748.50 Sq. Feet land together with building and building to be constructed 

thereon.  EM TO BE CREATED BY MR.J.S.GANESH SHANKAR.

#N/A



1031 Hosur Tamil Nadu Ganesh Shankar - No:93, , 2nd cross, Appavoo nagar, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. - 3065537 NPA 28-02-2022

All the piece and parcel of land in Punugandoddi Village of Hosur Taluk, krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu State and attached to the Registration District of krishnagiri and Sub Registration District of Hosur. Sy.No. 99/2, Dry. Ext. Hect. 0.69.5, as per New Sub 

Division Sy.No. 99/2A,  Dry. Ext. Hect. 0.28.5 (Ac. 0.70) Asst, Rs. 0.79 np., out of this an extent of Ac. 0.18 Cents land has been divided into House Plots out of this Plot No. 1 bounded as follows East : Private Property West : 20 Feet Wide Road North : 

Road South : Plot NO.2 Within these boundaries measuring:- East to West On the North Side : 46'0" Feet East to West On the South Side : 42'3" Feet North to South On the East Side : 39'3" Feet North to South On the West Side: 40'0" Feet Totally 

measuring an extent of 1748.50 Sq. Feet land together with building and building to be constructed thereon.  EM TO BE CREATED BY MR.J.S.GANESH SHANKAR.  Collateral Property:- All the piece and parcel of land in Punugandoddi Village of Hosur 

Taluk, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu State and attached to the Registration District of Krishnagiri and Sub Registration District of Hosur. Sy No. 99/3, Dry. Ext. Hect: 0.31.5, Asst.Rs. 0.87, in this an extent of Ac. 0.70 Cents, Asst.Rs. 0.79 is sub divided as Sy 

No. 99/3B, Dry. Ext. Hect. 0.28.50, Asst.Rs. 0.79 out of this on western Side an extent of Ac. 0.34 Cents land has been divided into house plots in Which Plot Nos. 17 & 18 bounded as follows:- East : Plot No. 19 West: Plot No.16 North: 20 Feet Wide Road 

South: Private Property Within these boundaries measuring:- East to West On the Both Sides : 60Feet North to South On the Both Sides: 40 Feet Totally measuring an extent of 2400 Sq. Feet land together with building and building to be constructed 

thereon. EM TO BE CREATED BY MR.J.S.GANESH SHANKAR

#N/A

1032 Durgapur West Bengal Rafi Ahmed Chowdhury - SUSILA PURBA PARA, , GUSKARA, GUSKARA, BURDWAN, West Bengal - 713128. India - 465927 NPA 30-11-2019
ALL that piece and  parcel of land measuring 3.5 decimals, lying and situated at Mouza- Alutia, JL No. 154/102. Touzi No.13, Kh.No.852/2,2, RS & LR Plot No.3214/3620 measuring 1.5 satak and RS & LR plot No-3214/3619 Measuring 2 satak, total 3.5 

satak, PS- Ausgram, District- Burdwan in the name of Rafi Ahmed Chowdhury.  Boundaries: On The North: Plot no,3214/3619,3620 On The South: Plot no.3214/3620 On The East: Plot no.3214/3621 On The West: Plot no.3214/3619I
#N/A

1033 Durgapur West Bengal Rafi Ahmed Chowdhury - SUSILA PURBA PARA, , GUSKARA, GUSKARA, BURDWAN, West Bengal - 713128. India - 196605 NPA 30-11-2019
ALL that piece and  parcel of land measuring 3.5 decimals, lying and situated at Mouza- Alutia, JL No. 154/102. Touzi No.13, Kh.No.852/2,2, RS & LR Plot No.3214/3620 measuring 1.5 satak and RS & LR plot No-3214/3619 Measuring 2 satak, total 3.5 

satak, PS- Ausgram, District- Burdwan in the name of Rafi Ahmed Chowdhury.  Boundaries: On The North: Plot no,3214/3619,3620 On The South: Plot no.3214/3620 On The East: Plot no.3214/3621 On The West: Plot no.3214/3619I
#N/A

1034 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Mumthajbegam - NO-9/412, , THANIRPANTHAL, ERVADI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623566. - 1010364 NPA 30-01-2022

Description of Property:     All that Piece and Parcel of Land in Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District and Kadaladi Taluk ,SRO, Keelakarai,Ervadi Group and Ervadi Vil lage Vacant House Site to the Extent of 1632 7/8 

sq.ft.(151.70 sq.metre) in S.No. 507/2L Part in Patta No.9700 Measuring East West 47 1/2 feet and North to South 34 3/8 feet Which is Out of the Larger Extent of 8720 sq.ft(Cent 20) (0.08.0 Ares) lying in  Northern Portion in S.No. 507/2L Old Patta 

No.1578.  It is Bounded as Follows: North  :  Land of Thangam Nadar Vakaira. East    :  North to South Closed Pathway of 8 feet Breadth. South  : Land of Hassan Abdul Kader and Land of Sahbudeen. West   :  House Site of Anwar Batcha and Maharaj.

#N/A

1035 Bhubaneswar Orissa B.S Radharamana Panda - AT-RAGHUNATHPUR, , BHASILPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Odisha - 754132. - 461180 NPA 30-10-2017
DIST-JAGATSINGHPUR,TAHASIL-JAGATSINGHPUR,MOUZA-BHASILPUR,KHATA NO.-225/21,PLOT NO.-164/626,AREA-AC0.20DECIMALS, CONSTRUCTION AREA-AC0.020DECIMALS,KISAM OF LAND-GHARABARI(HOMESTEAD).BOUNDED BY-

NORTH-PURCHASER,SOUTH-ROAD,EAST-SELLER,WEST-BHAGABAT PANDA
#N/A

1036 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Sangeetha R - 1/36, EAST STREET, Arangur Villaage, Thittakudi, VAGAIYUR POST, Tamil Nadu - 606106. India - 2282866 NPA 29-07-2022

Virudhachalam Registration District, Thittakudi Sub Registration District, situate in Arangur Village, comprised in Ayan Punjai Survey No.132/1, out of total extent of Ac.0.93 cents an extent of Ac.0.05½ cents equivalent to 2398 sq.ft. vacant Plot within the 

following four boundaries:- South of  : Land of Venkatachalam West of  : Pattai North of  : Thoppu under Survey No.132/8C East of  : Land owned by Periyasamy Vahayara As per UDR Survey Number is 132 /1L2- to an extent of Hec.0.02.50Ares. The 

property is situate in within Arangur Village Panchayat Board limits of Mangalore Panchayat Union and comprised in Patta No.622.

#N/A

1037 Palakkad Kerala Abdul Shakeer - SHAKEER MANZIL, , MOUVERY, PACHAPOIKA PO KUTHUPARAMBA, KANNUR, Kerala - 670643. - 8261655 NPA 02-05-2017

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED Survey Re-Sy-26/1,26/10/1,Old Sy. 114,Block 7,T.P. 93,99, Extent.0.4040 Hectare,Location-Keralassery Amsom & Desom Keralassery Village Palakkad Taluk Boundary E : Panchayath Road S : 

Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol W: Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol N : Properties of Rajimon & Rejimon Comprised in Regd. Jenm Sale Dced Nos. 3366/14 & Regd. Settlement Deed No. 3367/14, S.R.O., Parli, dated 17-12-2014  DESCRIPTION OF 

PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE Survey Re-Sy-26/1,26/10/1,Old Sy. 114,Block 7,T.P. 93,99, Extent.0.4040 Hectare,Location- Keralassery Village Palakkad Taluk Boundary E : Panchayath Road S : Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol W: 

Properties ofRajimon & Rejimon N : Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol Comprised in Location Certificate No. 17191686, dated 19-03-2016 & Possession &, Non-attachment Certificate No. 17407083, dated 06-04-2016 of Keralassery Village DESCRIPTION 

OF PROPERTY INTENDED TO BE PURCHASED Survey Re-Sy-26/1,26/10/1,Old Sy. 114,Block 7,T.P. 93,99, Extent.0.4040 Hectare,Location-Keralassery Amsom & Desom Keralassery Village Palakkad Taluk Boundary E : Panchayath Road S : Properties 

of Dileep & Kunhimol W: Properties of Dileep & Kunhimol N : Properties of Rajimon & Rejimon Description as per Sale Agreement dated 13-05-2016

#N/A

1038 Banashankari Karnatakka Harish - No.11 14th Cross Near, , IBP Petrol Bunk Pipeline Road, Vijaya Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560040. - 1523362 NPA 29-06-2022

All that piece and parcel of  Property bearing Site No.49, House No.311, Khaneshmari No.227, Khatha No.1298, formed in converted Sy.No.35/2, converted vide conversion order bearing No.BDS/ALN/SR(N)130/2002-03, dated 24-02-2003 issued by 

Special deputy Commissioner, Bangalore, Situated atGidadakonenahalli Vil lage, Yeshwanthpur Hobli, Bangalore North  Taluk, now theproperty comes under the limits of BBMP. Measuring: East to West      : 40 Feet; North to South  : 30 Feet; Totally 

measuring  :1200 Sq.Ft And Bounded On: East By:  Site No.45; West By:  Road; North By:  Site No.50; South By:  Site No.48;

#N/A

1039 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Muruganantham - old no 4/16 new no 273, , pil laimadam, sathakonvalasai, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623519. - 668700 NPA 30-11-2019
Description of Property:                                      In Ramanathapuram Registration District,Ramanathapuram District and Ramanathapuram Taluk,SRO,Rameswaram,Sathakonvalasai Group and Pillaimadam Village,Vacant House site to the extent of 1635 

sq.ft.(151.9 sq.metre)(0.01.50 Ares)in sub Division S.No.239/1D in patta No.276   It is Bounded as follows: North :House of Karuppiah East   :House site of Murugesan South :House site of Malaisamy West :North to South common pathway
#N/A

1040 Pimpri Maharastra Rajashri - Room No. 5, Shramik Vasahat, , Galli No. 2, Shahu Colony, Near Dinesh Flour Mill, Karvenagar, Pune, Maharashtra - 411052. - 645972 NPA 01-04-2018

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 102 on the First Floor admeasuring 488 Sq. Ft. i.e. 45.35 Sq. Mtrs. built up in the Building known as Samarth Residency constructed on the land bearing CTS No. 1501 to 1505, Plot No. 107, 

Grampanchayat Property  Milkat No. 65 area 00 H 2.4 Ares i.e. 222.97 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Vil lage Uttamnagar Shivane, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said land property is bounded as follows :   Land 

Boundries : On or Towards East : by Plot No. 108 On or Towards West : by Plot No. 106 On or Towards South : by public road  On or Towards North : by Plot No. 78  Flat Boundries :  On or Towards East : by lift  On or Towards West : by open space On or 

Towards North : Adj. Flat No. 103 On or Towards South : by open space

#N/A

1041 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Kumar - 7-16-268, , Sri Nagar, 7/3 th Line, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522002. - 1775857 NPA 02-05-2017

'A' SCHEDULE  Guntur Dist., Nallapadu Sub Dist., within Village and Panchayat area of Challavaripalem Hamlet of Ankireddypalem Village D No.891/A of an extent of 395-44 sq yards of site which is being bounded by  East 24 feet wide Road South   site 

belongs to manasa Realters West    30 feet wide Road North Site of Baggi Rosamma and Jalleda Venkata Swamy    'B' SCHEDULE Within the above bounaries an undivided andf unspecified share measuring 49-43 Sq Yards out of 395-44 Sq.yards of site 

and one semi-finished flat bearing no.402 located at third floor of SAI SARAYU RESIDENCY Apartment with plinth area of 1226 sq feet (including common area along with one car parking area) therein which is being bounded by  East  Open to sky South 

Open to sky West Common Corridor,Staircase and Lift North   Open to Sky

#N/A

1042 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Sahubar Sadik - 54/45, , Mohammed hussain streer, Royapettah, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600014. - 1129226 NPA 30-08-2021

In Virudhunagar District, Aruppukottai Municipality Town, Chinnapuliampatti, Nallur Muslim North Street, G.R.Nattam S.No:92/71, House Site and the building built thereon.  Measuring of Site: East-West-16 Feet on Northern side       -16.1/4 feet on 

Southern side South-North- 90 feet on both sides Total 1451.1/4 Sq.Ft  And bounded by:  East:The house belongs to Sri.V.K.M Abdul Ajees West: The house belongs to Sri.Sikkanthar and common lane North:The vacant site belongs to Sri.V.K.M Abdul 

Ajees South:Nallur Muslim North Street   2nd Item:  In Virudhunagar Districy, Aruppukottai Municipality Town, Chinnapuliampatti, Nallur Muslim North Street, G.R.Nattam S.No:92/71, House Site and the building built thereon.  Measuring of Site:  East-

West-16 Feet On Northern side        16.1/2 Feet On Southern Side  South-North – 90 feet On both side   Total 1473.3/4 Sq.Ft  And Bounded by:  East:The Vacant site belongs to Sri.Abdul Ajees West:The house belongs to Sri.K.M.A.Sahubar Sidik 

North::The Vacant site belongs to Sri.Abdul Ajees South:Nallur Muslim North Street  The Residential building has been constructed in the Two items of the schedule property. Ground Floor, First Floor and 2nd Floor bearing D.No:23,23(1), 23(2), 23(3), 24, 

24 (1) and 24 (2).

#N/A

1043 Dombivli Maharastra Hanuman Hari Pokala - R No 04, Near Hanuman Mandir, , Dhakate Shahad, Kalyan, Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421301. - 896073 NPA 02-05-2018

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 104, on the 1st Floor, B wing, admeasuring area 620 sq.ft., Built Up area, in the Building known as "Tarangan Niwas", constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No.7, Hissa No. 6, New Survey No.18, Hissa No. 6, 

admeasuring area 0H-11R-0P, and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-0P, i.e. Total land admeauring area 0H-12R-0P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal (Khurd), Taluka Kalyan District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and Sub-Registration 

District Kalyan & Registration District Thane.

#N/A

1044 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Chinnusamy - Old D.No.182C, New No.9/196, , Kanavaipatty, Lathuvadi, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637001. - 3049632 NPA 30-01-2019

Namakkal Registration District, Namakkal Joint No.2 Sub Registration District, Periyapatti Vil lage, S.No.263/4, Punj.Ac.2.42.in this,  ITEM-1         House Site measuring East West 149' on the north,145-3/4' on the south, North south 33' on the east, 29' on 

the west total extent 4568-3/4 Sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries:   On the east of Vellaiyan Property;   On the west of below mentioned 3rd item property, muthusamy property;   On the north of east west Pathway in S.No.263/4, below 

mentioned 2nd item Property;   On the south of V.C.Karuppa Gounder Land.  ITEM-II         House Site measuring East West 45' on the north,45' on the south, North south 63' on the east, 63' on the west total extent 2835 Sq.ft., situate within the following 

boundaries:   On the east of  east west Pathway in S.No.263/4;   On the west of below mentioned 3rd item Property;   On the north of above mentioned 1st item Property;   On the south of V.C.Karuppa Gounder Land.  ITEM-III         House Site measuring 

East West 31' on the north,38-1/2' on the south, North south 73' on the east, 69' on the west total extent 2467-1/4 Sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries:   On the east of  above mentioned 1st and 2nd item property;   On the west of  Muthusamy 

Property;   On the north of  Muthusamy Property;   On the south of V.C.Karuppa Gounder Land.                                                Total extent of three items 9871 Sq.ft.,

#N/A

1045 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Chinnusamy - Old D.No.182C, New No.9/196, , Kanavaipatty, Lathuvadi, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637001. - 6682365 NPA 30-10-2018

Namakkal Registration District, Namakkal Joint No.2 Sub Registration District, Periyapatti Vil lage, S.No.263/4, Punj.Ac.2.42.in this,  ITEM-1         House Site measuring East West 149' on the north,145-3/4' on the south, North south 33' on the east, 29' on 

the west total extent 4568-3/4 Sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries:   On the east of Vellaiyan Property;   On the west of below mentioned 3rd item property, muthusamy property;   On the north of east west Pathway in S.No.263/4, below 

mentioned 2nd item Property;   On the south of V.C.Karuppa Gounder Land.  ITEM-II         House Site measuring East West 45' on the north,45' on the south, North south 63' on the east, 63' on the west total extent 2835 Sq.ft., situate within the following 

boundaries:   On the east of  east west Pathway in S.No.263/4;   On the west of below mentioned 3rd item Property;   On the north of above mentioned 1st item Property;   On the south of V.C.Karuppa Gounder Land.  ITEM-III         House Site measuring 

East West 31' on the north,38-1/2' on the south, North south 73' on the east, 69' on the west total extent 2467-1/4 Sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries:   On the east of  above mentioned 1st and 2nd item property;   On the west of  Muthusamy 

Property;   On the north of  Muthusamy Property;   On the south of V.C.Karuppa Gounder Land.    Total extent of three items 9871 Sq.ft.,

#N/A

1046 Bhubaneswar Orissa Binod Kumar Sharma - PLOT NO.-6/D,1480, , SECTOR-10,CDA, MARKATNAGAR,BIDANASHI, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753014. India - 934485 NPA 30-11-2019
Dist :CUTTACK.Tahasil:TANGI CHODWAR.Mouza:SANGOMUNDIA. Record of Right No.: 104/2.Plot No-:64,AREA-Ac0.080decimals O/O Area Ac1.730dec.Bounded By:-North: PROPOSED ROAD,South: REST OF SOLD PLOT,East: PLOT NO-65,West: 

REST OF SOLD PLOT
#N/A

1047 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Shankar - 1/7, , Dharmarajapurm, Manapakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600116. - 1098607 NPA 30-05-2018

All that piece and parcel of the house and house site, comprised in Survey No.512 part, Present S No.512/25, as per patta S No.512/25B, situated at Dharumarajapuram, manapakkam Villagem Sriperumbudur Taluk and Kancheepuram District, measuring 

to an extent of 641.25 Square feet. Bounded on :  North by : Valliyammal, Sakthivels house and house site, South by : Ampujam Vagaiyaras house site, East by   : Vallishwaran Koil Land, West by  : Road. In between the House site measuring East to West 

28 feet on Northern side, 26 feet on Southern side and North to South 23 feet on Eastern side, 24 1/2 feet on Western side and totally admeasuring 641.25 Square feet. The property is within the Jurisdiction if Registration District of Saidapettai and Sub 

Registration District of Chennai South.

#N/A

1048 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu Banumathi - 9/678, , Krishnaraj Nagar, Kalam Palayam, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641010. - 5122233 NPA 30-01-2022

All that aprt and parcel of the property situated in Coimbatore Registration District, Joint II Sub Registration District, Coimbatore Taluk, Komarapalayam Village SF No148, 156 is made into layouts and named after "Amulu Nagar" in this Site No57 is 

having with the following boundaries and measurements  Boundaries  North of – Site No.157 South of – 30 ft wide East West Road East of – Site No56 West of – Site No58  Measurements East to West 40.0' on the North  East to West 40.0' on the South 

South to North 65.0' on the East South to North 63 1/2' on the East  Admeasuring 2527 sq.ft or 5 cents 349 sq.ft of house sites and rights over the layout roads for ingress and egress with usual pathway rights to use the roads and all other appurtenences 

attached thereto. The above property situated at "AMULU NAGAR" within the limits of coimbatore Corporation.

#N/A

1049 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu Selvi - 190C, , sathi main road, Lakkampatti, Gobichettipalayam, Tamil Nadu - 638452. - 2082923 NPA 30-07-2017

Erode District, Gobichettipalayam Registration District, Gobichettipalayam Joint I Sub Registration District, Gobichettipalayam Taluk, Lakkampatti Vil lage, Patta No:379, New S.No:92/2, P.Hec.1.74.0, Muthu Nagar, Sathy Main Road, D.No:91/190, Site 

No:8,  Bounded on the   West by 20 feet on North South Road, East by K.M.Karuppusamy, K.M.Venkidusamygounder property, South by Site No:9 belong to Krishnasamy property, North by Subramaniam site  In this East West 60 feet both sides,             

North South 38 feet on eastern side and 33 feet on western side  to an extent of 2130sq.ft = 197.88 sq.mt of land with full right of thecompound wall and doors and door frames, Old S.No:156B2with Assessment No:806 with Sc.No:04-302-007-398.

#N/A

1050 Ahmedabad Gujarat Hemant Kumar - 2115, , prithamnagar grinasiti, Marketyard road MU PO navadisa, Banaskantha, Gujarat - 385535. - 3350000 NPA 30-08-2016

All that piece and parcle of immovable property plot no 12 having total plot area about 109.53 sq mtrs alongwith undivided share land of internal road and common plot alongwith construction area about 160 sq yards in the scheme known as janani 

Residency , lying , benig and situate on the land of survey No 287/2 of vil lage -Gungadipati, taluka patan within District and Sub District of Patan , Which is bounded as under : Towards North : Plot no 13 Towards South : Plot No 11 Towards East : 

Property of Survey No 284 Towards West : 6.00 Mtrs wide internal road

#N/A

1051 Surat Gujarat Somraj - 10, , Shree Complekas, Netrang, Ta.Valia, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat - 393130. - 1494101 NPA 31-10-2016
All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.13 admeasuring 49.50 Sq.mtrs at  “ Marutinandan Reality ” situated on the land bearing Block No.134 of Vil lage Rupen, Sub District Mandvi, District Surat.  and surrounded by : On or towards North 

by : Plot No.14 On or towards South by : Plot No.12 On or towards East by   : Internal Road On or towards West by  : Wall of wada
#N/A

1052 Surat Gujarat Vasant - 2, , Ambica Park-02, Dindoli, Kharvasa Road, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. - 1572415 NPA 30-05-2017
All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.15 admeasuring 49.50 Sq.mtrs at  “ Marutinandan Reality ” situated on the land bearing Block No.134 of Vil lage Rupen, Sub District Mandvi, District Surat, stands in the name Pradipbhai Ramjibhai 

Gondalia. and surrounded by : On or towards North by : Plot No.16 On or towards South by : Plot No.14 On or towards East by   : Internal Road On or towards West by  : Wall of wada
#N/A

1053 Tumkur Karnatakka Abdul Hafeez - 000, , 1ST MAIN 2ND CROSS, NAZARABAD, TUMKUR, Karnataka - 572101. - 1297467 NPA 01-04-2019
All the piece and parcel of the Residential site No-16, bearing, Katha No. 13/28/4309, PID No.89359, measuring East-West: 20 feet North-South: 35 feet, situated at formed in Sy. No 13, Melekote, Tumkur, having following boundaries:  East : Remaining 

Site of same number West : Site No.15 North : Road South : Site No.17
#N/A

1054 Ahmedabad Gujarat Vijayaa Bhai - chaudhari vas, , vadhasar, patan, patan, Gujarat - 382465. - 1400000 NPA 31-10-2016

All the piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No 20-B ( As per Broucher Plot no 67-B) situated on eastern side of plot no 20 , having total plot area about 45.99 Sq mtrs . along with undivided share land of internal road and common plot 

about 27.35 sq mtrs alongwith proposed construction area about 52 Sq yards super built- up area which will be constructed thereon ( as per Construction Agreement ) in the scheme known as Ramdev Township, lying , being and situted on the land survey 

No 290/2 piaki of vil lage - Gungadipati , Taluka- patan , within District of patan , which is bouned as under  Towards north : Society wide Interal Road  Towards South : Revenue Survey No 302 Towards East : Plot no 19 paiki sub plot no 19-A ( plot No 66-

A as Per Brochure ) Towards West : Plot no 20 paiki Sub Plot No 20-A ( plot No 67 As per Brochure )

#N/A

1055 Bhubaneswar Orissa Alok Kumar Roul - AT-MAHAKALABASTA, , PO-MAHAKALABASTA, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754029. - 1789216 NPA 29-05-2022
Dist-CUTTACK, Tahasil-ATHAGADA,Mouza-MAHAKALABASTA,Record of Right No- 155/199.Plot No-880/1965/2182.AREA-Ac0.050.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA AC0.050 DEC.KISAM OF LAND-GHARABARI (HOMESTEAD).Bounded By:-North-

NISHAMANI DEVI,South-NISHAMANI DEVI,East-KHETRABASI ROUT,West-RAMACHANDRA ROUL
#N/A

1056 Surat Gujarat Vinodpari - B-7, , Haridham society, Jivan Vikas School, Amroli road, Amroli, Surat, Gujarat - 394107. - 538705 NPA 30-07-2021
Property Bearing Flat No.B-2-402 on the 4th Floor admeasuring 602 Sq.fts i.e. 55.92 sq.mts Super Built up Area, & 394.45 sq.fts. i.e. 36.64 sq.mts. Built Up Area, Along with 8.05 sq.mts. Undivided Share in the land of " Omkar Residency of B Wing", 

Situate at Block No.83 admeasuring 6981 sq.mts. Paiki Plot No.45 to 54 admeasuring 746.62 sq. mts. Of Moje Village Sayan, Ta: Olpad, Dist: Surat.
#N/A

1057 Vadodara Gujarat Minaben - 00, , Vachali Khadki, At-Goriyad,Post and Taluka-Padra,Dist-Vadodara, Vadodara, Gujarat - 391440. - 1388207 NPA 30-08-2018
Flat No.204,2nd  Floor of “C” Tower of “SHREE PRAMUKH RESIDENCY” having a built up Area 56.28 Sq.Mtrs.,Common Util ity Area 7.67 Sq.Mtrs.,Total Area 63.95 Sq.Mtrs.,Common Plot Area 31.07 Sq.Mtrs.,Common Road Area 4.33 Sq.Mtrs.,Situated at 

Revenue Survey No.32,T.P.Scheme No.1,F.P.No.120 of Padra Kashba registered district vadodara Sub-district Padra .
#N/A

1058 Bhubaneswar Orissa Bharat Chandra Debata - AT-UTARACHANDI ROAD, , WARD NO.-7, ATHAGARH, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754029. - 2438881 NPA 30-12-2017
Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-ATHAGADA,Mouza-NIJIGADA,Record of Right No-604/15, Plot No-1529/2541/2839.AREA-Ac0.100decimals.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA AC0.100 DECIMALS.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-ROAD,South-GOVT 

LANDEast-MANORAMA PATTANAIK,West-SARASWATI SAHOO.
#N/A

1059 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Subramaniyan - 3/382, , Subramaniyar koil street, Ranjankudi, Veppanthattai, Tamil Nadu - 621115. - 911579 NPA 30-07-2018

Perambalur District, Ariyalur Registration District, Valikandapuram Sub-Registration District, Veppanthattai Taluk, in Thevaiyur (South) Village, Natham Survey No.410, UDR Natham Survey No.39, a site measuring 7.32 metres = 24feet in East-West and 

15.85 meters = 55 feet in North-South, admeasuring 1248 sq.ft. with on going construction of a New RCC Terraced building bearing Door No.3/383 with Electric Service Connection thereon with Water Tab Service Conneciton thereon situate within the 

following four boundaries:-   North of : East-West Street  East of  : Devi’s Manai  West of  : Periyasamy’s house  South of  : Maheswari’s Manai  This property now forms part of UDR Natham Survey No.392/3 Hec.0.03.34 sq.m. (Part), comprised in Patta 

No.714 at Thevaiyur (South) Village.  With Mamool, easementary and customary rights thereon.

#N/A

1060 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Ram Babu - Dr No:14-126A, , Andhra Bank Street, Podili, Podili, Andhra Pradesh - 523240. - 1404650 NPA 30-07-2018

Item No:01  Prakasam District- Markapu R.D- Podili S.D- Podili mandal- podili panchayath- podili S.No.273/2- Ward No.13- Radham Road- Near Door No.13/56, Property bounded By:- East: Sri Raghavendra Picture Palace Road- To this side 65 feet; 

South: Remaining site of the executants in this survey No- To this side 113 feet; West: Site of bhuma Venkata Subba Rao- to this side 97 feet; North: Property of the wife of Vinukonda Mallikharjuna Rao- To this side 101 feet;      With in the above 

boundaries Ac 0.1940 cents or 938.96 sq yds where undivided, Unspecified 28.50 sq. yards.  ITEM NO.02  Ditto-" VASAVI APPARTMENT" 3rd floor, Flat no.401, RCC flat bounded By:-  East: Open to Sky; South: Open to sky; West: Falt no's 402,403 some 

extent and corridor to some extent; North: Open to Sky;  With in the above boundaries 29 sq yds where in 1160 sq feet plinth area and stilt floor of 90 sq feet car parking and 70 sq feet of common area with all easement rights.

#N/A

1061 Trichy Tamil Nadu Kaladevi - C-24/f3, , Subasree Apts, Fort Station Road Thillai Nagar, Trichy, Tamil Nadu - 620018. - 2927208 NPA 01-05-2022

Tiruchirappalli District and Registration District, Srirangam Sub Registeration and Taluk, Nachikurichi Vil lage, Vaylur Road in an extent of 7,139 Sq ft bearing old S.F. No. 18/2C and formed as a layout into housing plots and name as “Lavanyaa Anjana”, 

2nd Cross, Indira Gandhi Nagar is situated within the following four boundaries;-  North of : Property belongs to Kangaiyan, South of : 30' Path Way, East of : S.F. No. 18/2A, West of : Canal,  Within the Four Boundaries  In total 7,139 Sq ft (as per sale and 

Construction agreement) S.F. No. 18/2C property with all usual pathway rights, easement rights relating thereto. The above said property comprised within the limit of 'A' Block of Lavanyaa Anjana, 2nd Cross, Indira Gandhi Nagar, Vayalur Road, 

Nachikurichi Vil lage and Srirangam Taluk.     Schedule 'B' :  Out of 7,139 Sq.ft in the property described in schedule 'A' an undivided share of 558 Sq ft and super plinth area of 1,642 Sq ft and covered car parking area of plot with path way rights provided 

within S.F. No. 18/2C, 2nd Cross, Indira Gandhi Nagar, Vayalur Road, Nachikurichi Vil lage and Srirangam Taluk. The property hereby conveyed for constructing a Flat bearing Flat No. 'C' in Second Floor in 'A' Block named as Lavanyaa Anjana in above 

described schedule 'A' property.

#N/A

1062 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu Sahayaraja - 6/14, , Lakshmi Nagar, thoppampatti, coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641017. - 532322 NPA 30-10-2021

Coimbatore Registration District, Periyanaickenpalayam Sub Registration District, Coimbatore Taluk, Kurudampalayam Village, lands in SF No's. 673,674, 675/5 have been converted into layout of house sites and got approved by Kurudampalayam 

Panchayat vide Approval No. 7/79-80 and in this Eastern portion of site No: 30 situated within the following boundaries and measurements:  North of - 20 ft East West Road South of - Site NO.31  East of - western portion of Site NO.30 West of - North South 

Road  Admeasuring East West on the North - 22 ft East West on the South - 29 ft North South on the East - 38 ft North South on the West - 34 ft  Thus totaling an extent of 1014 sq.ft or 2 Cent 143 sq.ft of house sites and rights to use common layout roads 

and all other appurtenances thereto.The said property is within the jurisdiction of Kurudampalayam panchayat

#N/A

1063 Anand Gujarat Mohitkumar - 00, , Gandhi Chowk, Boravi Lambhvel, Anand, Gujarat - 387310. - 824883 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat No. B-701, Wing-B, 7th Floor, “Dhanlxmi Complex”, Opp. Anand Peoples Bank, Sardar Gunj Road, Anand being constructed on City Survey No. 1551, T.P.S. No. 2, F.P. No. 104, Paikki North side Total admeasuring land area 673.40.60 Sq. Mts. 

Paikki Flat No. B-701, Wing-B, 7th Floor, admeasuring Construction area  68.75 Sq. Mts. and Undivided land admeasuring 14.10 Sq. Mts., situated at vil lage Anand in the Registration District Anand Sub District Anand, which is bounded as follows:-  On or 

towards East: Common wall with Flat No. 702/A. On or towards West: Indo-Africa Hall. On or towards North: Common wall with Flat No. 701/A On or towards South: Indo-Africa Hall On or towards Above: Flat No. B-801. On or towards Below: Flat No. B-601.

#N/A

1064 Anand Gujarat Hitesh - 00, , Dixit Falia, Tarapur, Tarapur, Gujarat - 388180. - 782421 NPA 01-05-2022
Sub Plot No. 130, “Sandal Wood Residency”, Morej Road being constructed on Survey No. 751, Total admeasuring Hector 1-75-03 Are i.e. 17503.00 Sq. Mts. paikki Sub Plot No. 130 admeasuring 50.185 Sq. Mts. situated at vil lage Tarapur in the 

Registration District Tarapur Sub District Anand, which is bounded as follows:-  On or towards East: Sub Plot No. 129. On or towards West:Sub Plot No. 131. On or towards North:20.00Ft.Society Road. On or towards South:Sub Plot No. 135.
Hitesh

1065 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Sathya - 2/173, , SIVAN KOIL STREET, ANUKKUR, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621219. - 1051929 NPA 29-07-2022

In Perambalur District, In Ariyalur Registration District, In Veppanthattai Sub Registration District, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In Anukur Village, Natham Old Survey number 227,  New Natham Survey number 637/63, in which,  An extent of East West 42 feet, 

North South 32 feet, admeasuring an extent of 1344 Square feet ( 125  Square meters )  vacant site and the RCC Roofed house building constructed in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four 

boundaries: South of  : Muruganantham Site,  North of : East West Street, West of : North South Street, East of  : Ramar Site,  The property situated in Anukur Village New S.F.No.637/63, 00086 Square meters stands in the name of  loan applicant Sathya 

in Patta no.845.

#N/A

1066 Pimpri Maharastra Kamlesh - House No. 34, Dattu Colony,, , Lane No. 9, Near Janaki Clinic, Karvenagar, Pune, Maharashtra - 411052. - 2743147 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. G-01, on the Ground floor, admeasuring area 702 Sq. ft. i. e. 65.22 Sq. Mtrs., in the Building known as "Anushka Residency", constructed on S. No. 412, Hissa No. 2, admeasuring about 0 Hectare 26 Ares, assessed at 

Rs. 0 Paise 62, of vil lage Kondhawe Dhawade Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune situated within the local l imits of Grampanchayat Kondhawe Dhawade, situated within Pune Zilla Parishad, Pune and situated within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and 

within   jurisdiction of Registration Sub-District, Tal Haveli, District Pune & which is bounded as follows:  On Or Towards East : By Land of Mr. Madhukar Sonba Taware On Or Towards South : By Land of Mr. Rambhau Gawade On Or Towards West : By 

Remaining portion of land of said S. No.  On Or Towards North : By Road of said S. No. 412, Hissa No. 2  Flat Boundries :  On or Towards East : Adj. duct & parking under sti lt On or Towards South : Adj. marginal open space On or Towards West : Adj. 

marginal open space On or Towards North : Adj. duct & Flat No. 02

#N/A

1067 Palakkad Kerala Shamsudheen - KELATH HOUSE, , PLATHARA, CHUNANGAD, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 679511. - 5621138 NPA 30-11-2017

PRIME PROPERTY-I  DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY  All the part and parcel of property and other improvements thereon in Palakkad District, Ottappalam Taluk, Ambaiappara-ll Vil lage Re.sy.No. 4981l extent of 0.1052 hectors ,described in Regd. 

Sale Deed No. 3504 of 2001 SRO Ottappalam.  BOUNDARIES  East-Property of Kannamma and 12 feet road South-12 feet road Property of Ammukutty West-Property of Kuryan North-Property of Nazeer  PRIME PROPERTY-II  DESCRIPTION OF THE 

PROPERTY  All the part and parcel of property and other improvements thereon in Palakkad District, Ottappalam Taluk, Amhalappara-ll Vil lage Re.Sy.No. 536/1 extent of 0.0576 hectors described in Regd. Sale Deed No. 5072 of 2010 SRO Ottappalam.  

BOUNDARIES  East-Property of Kalyanikutty Amma South-Property of Shaji West-PWD Road North-Property of Moideen and Meenambika.

#N/A

1068 Vadodara Gujarat Harishbhai - 00, , Harijanvas, Makarpura, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390010. - 479803 NPA 30-01-2017 Land admeasuring 59=10 Sq.Mts., situated at C.S.No.1227 of vil lage Makarpura registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara. #N/A

1069 Pondicherry Pondicherry Maria T Anthony - 1615, , 1 B Cross,, Chandra layout,, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560040. - 1486335 NPA 01-04-2017

A-Schedule: Puducherry RD, Bahour Sub.RD, Nettapkkam Commune Panchayat l imit, Vil lage no:65, Karikkalampakkam Rev.Village, at Karikkalampakkam Village, Comprised in as per Document Cad.No:89, Pymash no:233, as per Settlement RS.No:21/3, 

Cad.No:89, Patta no:626, in which dry lands measuring an extent of I Kanie and 8 Kuzhies OR 5,246.48SqMt.  Boundaries: To the Ease of previously Ramasamy and Kesava Reddiar land, presently Arjunan land, to the West and South of VaithiIinga 

Counder Lands and to the North of Previously Kupa Padhai, presently Road.  B-Schedule: Out of the property described in A- Schedule above 469 SqFt of the undivided share, title interest Right and Enjoyment, only conveyed in favour of Subject to sale ( 

in which Flat no: LAP 03- AD1, 2nd Floor, Built up Area 1146SqFt) along with 1 Car parking.

#N/A

1070 Kollam Kerala Pushpangathan - Rekha Mandiram, , Eravipuram, Valathungal PO, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691018. - 5976837 NPA 01-04-2018

Property 1            06.55+03.85=10.40Ares (25.688 cents) of property attached with a house therein comprised in Re.Sy.No. 31/16, 31/22 (OldSy.No.1828/1,1828) in Block No.21, of Chemmaruthi Vil lage of Varkkala Taluk.  Boundaries of the property as per 

Location Certificate  East - Property of Vanajakshi. West - Nadavazhy North - Road South - Property of Chellappan  Property 2                08.71 Ares (21.513 cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy.No. 31/8 (OldSy.No.1834) in Block NO.21 of Chemmaruthi 

Vil lage of Varkala Taluk, of Thiruvananthapuram district.  Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate  East - Property of Ratnakumari and Sujatha. West - Property of Saifunnisa North - Thadam South - Property of Chellamma

#N/A

1071 Kolkata West Bengal Aditya Sankar Mazumder - 59B, , KAVI SUKANTA SARANI, BIRATI, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700051. - 2675084 NPA 01-04-2018

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 3 Cottahs be the same a little more or less together with two storied building standing thereon, under Mouza – Sarsuna, Pargana – Magura, J.L. No. 17, R.S. No. 486, Touzi Nos. 3, 4 & 5, comprised 

in R.S. Dag No. 993, under R.S. Khatian No. 732, lying and situated at Premises No. 104/1A, Ram Narayan Mukherjee Road, P.S. Thakurpukur, Kolkata – 700061, Ward No. 127 under Kolkata Municipal Corporation, District – South 24 Parganas, under 

A.D.S.R.O. Behala, which is butted and bounded by: B O U N D A R Y: On the North : 20’ wide K.M.C. Road. On the South : Part of Dag No. 993. On the East : Pond. On the West : 12’ wide Common Passage.  AREA AND LOCATION: Flat on the entire 1st 

Floor Flat, measuring an area of 1340 Sq. Ft. (Covered) more or less along with Stair Case AND one Stair Room, on the Ground Floor, measuring an area of 100 Sq. Ft. (Covered) more or less, lying & situated at Premises No. 104/1A, Ram Narayan 

Mukherjee Road, P.S.Thakurpukur, Kolkata – 700061, Ward No. 127 under Kolkata Municipal Corporation, District – South 24 Parganas, within jurisdiction of A.D.S.R. Behala, D.R. Alipore & R.A. I Kolkata.

#N/A

1072 Khammam Telangana Aruna - HNO:10-6-68/11, , BURHANAPURAM, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM, Telangana - 507001. - 1377866 NPA 30-05-2017
Vacant plot bearing No.97/A admeasuring to an extent of 148-00 Sq.Yards equivalent to 123-75 Sq.Mtrs out of Sy.No.496 part of Velugumatla Revenue vil lage, situated at Nagaramsing Nagar, Gollagudem, Khammam within Municipal Corporation 

l imits,Khammam • Urban Mandel, Khammam District bounded by:- (As per the document ) East : H.No.5-289 of Takun Rambabu in Plot No.97 West : Others house and plots North : 30'-0" wide Road South : Others vacant plot
#N/A

1073 Ahmedabad Gujarat Vijaybhai - 85/K, , Rabari Vas, Nindroda, Sidhapur, Gujarat - 384265. - 687415 NPA 30-06-2019

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing sub plot no.1-B (As per brochure Plot no:44-B) Situate on eastern side of plot no.1 having total plot area about 49.15 sq.mtrs along with proposed construction area about 60 sq.yds. super built 

up area which will be constructed  thereon (as per construction agreement) in the scheme known as Ramdev Township, lying, being and situate on the land of Survey no.290/2 paiki of vil lage Gungadipati, taluka-patan, with in district & Sub-District of 

patan, which is bounded as under.     North : Revenue Survey no.277/2 South : Society wide Internal Road East :   plot no.2 and 3 West :  plot no.1 paiki sub plot no.1-A

#N/A

1074 Surat Gujarat Laxman - House No.5/201,, , Shrij i Society, Bh.Sharkari Guest House, Netrang, Bharuch, Gujarat - 394130. - 1584995 NPA 30-11-2016
All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.12 admeasuring 49.50 Sq.mtrs at  “ Marutinandan Reality ” situated on the land bearing Block No.134 of Vil lage Rupen, Sub District Mandvi, District Surat, stands in the name Pradipbhai Ramjibhai 

Gondalia. and surrounded by : On or towards North by : Plot No.13 On or towards South by : Plot No.11 On or towards East by   : Internal Road On or towards West by  : Wall of wada
#N/A

1075 Palakkad Kerala Krishnadasan - koorath kundil House, , Mankurissi, Mankara post, Palakkad, Kerala - 678613. - 871190 NPA 30-10-2019

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY  All the part and parcel of property in Palakkad District, Parali Sub Registrar Office, Palakkad Taluk, Mankara Village, Old Survey No. 78A/l, Re S No. 625/2 extent of 16.50 cents, Block 11, Thandaper No. 1924 

described in Regd. Sale Deed No. 1641 of 2003 SRO Parali  BOUNDARIES  EAST    PROPERTIES OF SUKUMARAN SOUTH  PROPERTIES OF THANKA AND KRISHNADAS WEST  PATHWAY AND PROPERTIES OF KRISHNADAS NORTH CART 

TRACK

#N/A

1076 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Immanuel Johnson - 49/E-6, , Dindigul, Dindigul, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624001. - 935566 NPA 30-10-2021

In Dindigul R.D, Dindigul Nagalnayakenpatty Sub-Registrar Office, Dindigul Taluk, of Balkrishnapuram vil lage, in S.No: 137/A has been sub divided as S.No: 137A/IA9 in which vacant site in the center of the eastern side is bounded by  West - Punja land 

ofPitchai Mookakonar East - Punja lands of Kuamarasany konar , Hanumanthiyer North - the 2nd item fo the property South - Velammal vacant house site   In which in the said house plot is having the measurement of east-west on both sides with 82 feet's, 

north-south on western side with 25 feet's, on the eastern side with 28 feet's to the total extent of 2173 sq.fts,  2. In Dindigul RD, Dindigul Nagalnayakenpatty Sub-Registrar Office, Dindigul Taluk, of Balkrishnapuram vil lage, in S.No: 137A/lA8 of pathway is 

bounded by West - Land in S.No:137A/IA East - Property ofMuthulakshmi ammal North - East-west road in S.No: 137/8 South - 1st item of the property  In which having the measurement of east-west on the both sides with 5 feet's, northsouth on both sides 

with 18 feet's to the total extent of 90 sq;fts of common pathway and with inclusive of all other usual rights

#N/A

1077 Pune Maharastra Gunwant - S.NO 67/1/5, , TRIKONI BANGLOW, SANTOSHI MATA MANDIR ROAD, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411046. - 684173 NPA 01-11-2020
All that piece and parcel of the land bearing S. No. 67 Hissa No. 1/5 (old S. No. 120) admeasuring about 00 H 0.05 Ares i.e. 50 Sq. Mtrs. (Herein after referred to as the SAID LAND) along with RCC construction standing thereon admeasuring about 46.46 

Sq. Mtrs. situated at Katarj, Pune which is within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation, Sub-Registration District- Pune, Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and bounded as under: East: Adj lane South : Adj part of same s no 67 West: Adj road North : Adj sadar
#N/A

1078 Bhubaneswar Orissa Saroj Pattnaik - AT-NAKHAURPATNA, , PO-GOPINATHPUR, PS-DHAULI, KHURDA, Odisha - 751002. - 1972806 NPA 30-10-2017
Dist:KHORDA,Tahasil:BHUBANESWAR,Mouza:NAKHAURAPATNA,Khata No80/133,Plot No:171,AREA-Ac0.120decimals,Khata No;80/2,Plot No:172,AREA-Ac0.010 decimals.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA AC0.130DEC,KISAM OF LAND-

HOMESTEAD.BoundedBy:North:PRAMILAKUMARIPATTNAIK,South:GOVT,East:GOPINATH BHOI,West:SAURIBANDHU BHOI
#N/A

1079 Surat Gujarat Sanjay Namdev Jamode - Plot No.-79,, Aradhna Lake Town Vibhag-3, Near Jolwa Gram Panchayat, Vil lage Jolwa, Sub District Palsana, Surat, Gujarat - 394305. India - 1356990 NPA 01-04-2019

All that piece and parcel of the land and Property bearing Plot No.79 admeasuring 80.00 Sq.Yard (As Per KJP, Block No.25/79 admeasuring 66.92 sq.mtrs) together with undivided proportionate share in Road and COP admeasuring 39.62 sq.mtrs at  

“Aradhna Lake Town Vibhag-3” situated on the land bearing Block No.25 admeasuring about 14389.00 sq.mtrs  of Vil lage Jolwa, Sub-Dist : Palsana, Dist : Surat stands in the name of Dhansukhbhai Arjanbhai Maniya. and surrounded by : On or towards 

North by : Plot No.90 On or towards South by : Society Internal Road. On or towards East by   : Plot No.78 On or towards West by  : Plot No.80

#N/A

1080 Hubli Karnatakka Dadapeer - 324, , ANAND NAGAR, MAYUR NAGAR, OLDHUBLI, Karnataka - 580024. - 1229955 NPA 30-01-2017
Property situated @ Plot No.8 formed in RS No.978+979/2 measuring 1 Gunta 1 annas, situated within HDMC Limits Kusugal, Keshwapur,  Taluka Hubli, Dist: Dharwad and bounded as follows: TO THE EAST: PLOT NO. 25  TO THE WEST: ROAD  TO 

THE NORTH: PLOT NO 9  TO THE SOUTH: ROAD
#N/A

1081 Pondicherry Pondicherry Karthik - 280/12, , MG Road,, Kottakuppam,, Vil lupuram, Tamil Nadu - 605104. - 5926694 NPA 01-05-2022

Tindivanam RD, Vanur Sub.RD, Kottakuppam Town Panchayat Limit, Kottakuppam Village, comprised in RS.No:211/14, Old S.No:2s7/13, RS.No:211/13, Old S.No:2s7/11 and RS.No:211/8 Old S.No:2s7/10A,B 1. In which Plot admeasuring East-West 

72Ft on South 80Ft on North, North-South 62Ft on East, 71Ft on West. Total extent 5054 SqFt Boundaries: to the East of Saleema and Kanagasaba Plot, to the West of Vasudevan Plot, to the North of Karthik and YusuffPlot and to the South of P.Murthy 

Plot. 2. In which Plot admeasuring East-West 20Ft, North-South 50Ft, Total extent 1000SqFt Boundaries: To the East of Yusuff Plot, To the West of Bhai plot, to the North of Road and to the South of karthik Plot. The Total extent of the above said plots 

are 6054SqFt.

#N/A

1082 Salem Tamil Nadu Ganesan Nandakumar 1/143K New.No.1/143/1, , Vanniyar Nagar, Meyyanur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636004. 2-61D/16,2-61D/16,Peramanur,salem,Tamil Nadu,636007 3495220 NPA 30-10-2019

Salem West Registration District, Suramangalam sub registration district, Salem Taluk, Meyyanur vil lage, R.S.No.41/6A2A, Punj.Ac.3.24, Asst.Rs.7.29, in thid western portion Ac.0.78, in this House Site measuring east west 97' on the north, 114-3/4' on the 

south, norht south 55-3/4' on the east and 28-3/4' on the west from north to south, from this 14-1/4' towards west, from this 26-3/4' towards south, total extent 5850 sq.ft., with RCC building as per coproation Tax receipt bearing Door No.1012596 (New 

No.1027343), Electricity service connection No.453-002-1018, 453-002-1800,453-002-2135,453-002-729 situate within the following boundaries: On the south of Subramani Property; On the north of Madheswaran property; On the east of Jawahar Mill 

property;On the west of common pathway; The abovementioned Property is situated in as per Town resurvey Ward-M, Block-23, T.s.No.10, eithin salem copriation limit has got all mamool and easementayr rights.

0

1083 Surat Gujarat Sanjay - 37, , Laxmi Narayan Society, Katargam, Surat, Gujarat - 395004. - 918694 NPA 30-10-2019

All that Piece and Parcel of the Land bearing Plot No.36 admeasuring 41.24 sq.mtrs equivalents to 49.32 sq.yard together with Common rights in road and COP admeasuring 28.15 Sq.mtrs of Yamuna Residency  Situated on the land bearing Block Nos. 

76, 79, 80 and 81 admeasuring 11416.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage-Velanja, Sub Dist. Kamrej, Dist- Surat stands in the name of Vrajlal Manubhai Panchani. and surrounded by : On or towards North by : Society Boundary On or towards South by : Society Internal 

Road. On or towards East by   : Plot No.35 On or towards West by  : Plot No.37

#N/A

1084 Adayar Tamil Nadu Jenifer J - P.No.2G and 2H, A Block, F.No.1C, 1st Floor, Greenway Homes, Cholambedu Road, Thamarai Nagar, Thirumullaivoyal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600062. India - 3326415 NPA 29-02-2020

465 Sq.ft Undivided share of land out of 10541 Sq.ft together with a flat in the 1st Floor, bearing No.1C, in Block No. A, having a plinth area of 887 Sq.ft (including common area) and one car park known as Greenway Flats,  in Cholambedu Road, 

Tamarai nagar Extension, Thirumullaivoyal, Chennai, comprised in Old Survey No. 502/ 2 , New Survey No. 502 / 2G and 502 / 2H, T.S. No. 27/2, Block No. 100, Thirumullaivoyal Vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District bounded on the   North by : 

20 feet Road             South by :  Cholambedu Road             East by  :  Property in Survey No. 502 / 3             West by    :   Plot No.2F in Survey No. 502 / 2  Within the Sub-registration District of Ambattur.

#N/A

1085 Bhubaneswar Orissa Goutam Behera - AT-HALADIA, THAKURPATNA, PO-THAKURPATNA, THAKURPATNA, KENDRAPARA, Odisha - 754250. India - 838671 NPA 01-04-2019
Dist:Kendrapada,Tahasil:Derabisa,Mouza-Haladiya,Ror No:-384/186,Plot No:- 355/2042,Area-Ac0.088decimals, Total Purchased Area Ac0.088dec, KISAM Of Land-Homestead. Bounded By:-North:Nanda Behera, South:Akhila Behera, East:Road,West-

Samaserekha
#N/A

1086 Bhubaneswar Orissa Antaryami Parida - AT-SARAKHI, , P.O-BANITO, DIST-JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Odisha - 754137. India - 816829 NPA 01-04-2019
DIST-CUTTACK,TAHASIL-TIRTOL,MOUZA-SARIKHI,RECORD OF RIGHT NO.-264,PLOT NO.-571,AREA AC.040DECIMALS,PLOT NO.-643,AREA-AC0.080DECIMALS,PLOT NO.-908,AREA-AC0.010DECIMALS,TOTAL PURCHASED AREA-

AC0.130DECIMALS,KISAM OF LAND AREA-HOMESTEAD (ONLY PLOT NO.-643)AC0.080DECIMALS,BOUNDED BY-NORTH-ROAD,SOUTH-ROAD,EAST-PLOT NO.-644,WEST BHIKARI MALLICK & OTHERS.
#N/A

1087 Anand Gujarat Mustufa - 5325, , Moto Bhatvado, Umreth, Umreth, Gujarat - 388220. - 1139486 NPA 29-08-2023
Moto Bhatwado, Opp. State Bank of India, Umreth  being constructed on City Survey No. 5325, Total admeasuring land area 128.76 Sq. Mts. situated at vil lage Umreth in the Registration District Umreth Sub District Anand, which is bounded as follows:-  

On or towards East:  Temple of Mahadev. On or towards West: House of Champaklal Parsottam. On or towards North :    Road. On or towards South :    Road.
#N/A

1088 Bhubaneswar Orissa Suresh Chandra Mantry - AT-SARIKHI, , GORAD, P.S-TIRTOL, JAGATSINGHPUR, Odisha - 754107. - 534817 NPA 30-05-2019
Dist-Cuttack,Tahasil-Tirtol,Mouza-Sarikhi,Khata No.-300,Plot No.-468, Area-Ac0.050decimals,Total Purchased Area-Ac0.050decimals, Kisam Of Land-Homestead. Bounded By-North-Suresh Chandra Mantri,South-Suresh Chandra Mantri,East-Upendra 

Mantri,West-Kelucharan Sahoo
SURESH CHANDRA MANTRY

1089 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Suresh R - Old No 9/128 New No 406, , Vettukkadu, Uthiragadikaval, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637404. India - 4189665 NPA 30-08-2018

Prime Property: In Namakkal Registration District, Joint 1 Namakkal Sub-Registration District, Namakkal T.K, Vettambadi Village, Old S.No.190/2 extent 1.47 Ac new sub division S.No.190/2B divided into house plots. In these  1.Plot No.15 measuring 1845 

Sq.ft bounded by the following boundaries: East of Plot No.14 West of Plot No.16 South of 15ft wide east west path north of Dhasarichettiyar land with in the above boundaries the land measuring east west on northern side 30ft southern side 30ft north 

south on eastern side 62ft western side 61ft totaling 1845 sq.ft.  2. Plot No.16 measuring 1875 sq.ft bounded by the following boundaries: East of Plot No.15 West of Plot No.17 South of 15ft wide east west path North of Dhasaarichettiyar land. With in the 

bove boundaries the land measuring east west on northern side 30ft southern side 30ft north south on eastern side 63ft western side 62ft totaling 1875 sq.ft. Both items totaling 3720 sq.ft. And a RCC terraced building with well & 1 1/2 HP electric motor 

and all accessories in it, Door No.1/167-1. As per new survey the above land comes under S.No.190/2B2.  Collateral Property:  In Namakkal Registration District, Joint II Namakkal Sub-Registration District, Namakkal Group, Chinnamudalaipatti Vil lage, 

S.No.47/7 extent 1.25 Ac. In these Plot No.11 measuring 1800 sq.ft bounded by the following boundaries; East of Plot No.12 West of 20ft wide north-south road; North of Plot No.16, 17; South of Plot No.10 with in the above boundaries the land measuring 

east west on both sides 60ft north south on both sides 30ft totaling 1800 sq.ft. And a RCC terraced building in it door No.5/93, 5/93/1. As per new survey the above land comes under S.No.47/7A1A.

Suresh

1090 Pollachi Tamil Nadu Vinothkumar Karthick 2/99, , Kulichettipalayam, Pollachi, Pollachi, Tamil Nadu - 642002. 19,19,Sangampalayam,Pollachi,Tamil Nadu,642002 701347 NPA 30-10-2021

Coimbatore Regn District, Pollachi Regn Sub-Dist, Pollachi Taluk, in R. Pommapuram Village, SF No. 29/7A1 an extent of 1.15 1/2 acre SF No. 295A Part an extent of 1.59 acres, thus an extent of 2.74 1/2 acres converted into a layout known as 

"Suganya Garden" approved under reference No. 141/2013. In this Plot No. 5 within the following boundaries  On the South Plot No. 4 On the West property belonging to third party On the North Plot No. 6 On the East 23feet north-south layout road  With 

the following measurements  East-West on both  sides 54feet North-South on both sides 30feet  Thus an extent of 1620 Sq.ft or 150.50 Sq.meters with building to be constructed upon it. The above property falls in SF No. 29/5A Part

0

1091 Nasik Maharastra Mahire Gokul - FLAT NO.11 PARESH HOUSING SOC., , SHIVAJI NAGAR, JAIL ROAD NASHIK, NASHIK, Maharashtra - 422101. - 1273818 NPA 30-08-2019

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 23 adm. 59.01 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 635.00 Sq. Ft. built up on Third Floor in the building Type ‘A’ constructed on Plot No. 4+5 of the scheme known as 

“MAHALAXMI DHAM CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.” constructed on the Plot No.4 adm 378.15 Sq. Mtrs., Plot No. 5 adm. 317.20 Sq. Mtrs., Plot No. 6 adm. 208.35 Sq. Mtrs. and Plot No. 7 adm. 219.65 Sq. Mtrs. total adm. 1123.35 Sq. Mtrs. out of S. 

No.61/3 at Vil lage Dasak, Taluka & District: Nashik within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik and bounded as follows:       Plot Boundries:- East   : Colony Road & Adj. S. No. 61/4 West  :  Adj. S. No. 61/2 South : Plot No. 3 North : 07.50 Mtr. 

Colony Road        Flat Boundries:- East   : Staircase  West  : Marginal Space  South : Flat No. A-22 North : Flat No. A-24

MR.GOKUL SNEHA MAHIRE

1092 Aurangabad Maharastra Ashok Bapurao C/o. Ashok Jadhav, RM-69/7, , New Akanksha housing Society, Bajaj Nagar, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431133. RH-6/7,RH-6/7,Bajaj Nagar,Aurangabad,Maharashtra,431133 1050071 NPA 30-11-2017
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Gut No.51, Milkat No. 2560, Row House No. A-35, admeasuring 515.83 Sq.Ft situated at Vil lage Jogeshari Taq Gangapur and District Aurangabad within the limit of Grampanchyat Jogeshwari Taq. 

Gangapur District Aurangabad which is bounded as under :-  EAST  : 12 ft wide Road  WEST : Row House No. A-36 SOUTH : Row House No. A-34 NORTH : 23 ft wide Road
Mrs. Rekha Ashok Malegave and Mr. Ashok Malegave

1093 Bhavnagar Gujarat Pareshbhai Parshotambhai RAMESHBHAI LALAJIBHAI 85-4, , SATYANARAYAN SOCIETY, CHITRA, BHAVNAGAR, Gujarat - 364003. PLOT NO 40-A,,PLOT NO 40-A,,NEAR LABHUBHAI MAKAN,,BHAVNAGAR,Gujarat,364001 833172 NPA 02-05-2017

All that right, title and interest of property bearing Flat No. 404 admeasuring 39.68 sq. mtrs. Carpet area and 43.58 sq. mtrs built up area on the Fourth  Floor of “Anjani Aparatment ” of  Plot No. 80/B,  N. A. Land of Revenue Survey No. 278 & 279 paiki, 

known as “Shri Rang Jyot  Co. OP. Housing Society Ltd.” of Vil lage – Chitra, Taluka & District – Bhavnagar and bounded of complex as under: NORTH : Marginal Space of Building. SOUTH : Entrance & Lift. EAST : Marginal Space  of Building.  WEST : 

Flat No. 403.

PARESHBHAI PARSHOTAMBHAI

1094 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Venkat Kumar Anbarasu No 20, , 8th cross street Vel nagar, Mettukuppammain road, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600093. India No 1/NA,No 1/NA,Tirupattur,Vellore,Tamil Nadu,635654 2635210 NPA 29-07-2022

All that Piece and Parcel of Land and Building Plot Nos.20 and 21, Vel Nagar, Mettukuppam Road,Maduravoyal , Chennai-600095, comprised in Grama Natham S. No .145, Patta bearing No.356, As per Patta S. No.145/25, measuring an extent of 2000 

Sq Ft. situated at Old No.82, New No.73, Maduravoyal vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on the North by:11 Feet Common passage South by: Property of Mrs. A. Manimekalai, East By:Property of Mr. Arumugam  West by: Preperty 

belongs to Mr. Elumalai and Mr. Suresh lying within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub - Registration District of Virugambakkam

0

1095 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Muthuramalingam Kulandaivelu 10/25,, , Kattiyakaran Street,, Thirupapuliyur,, Cuddalore, Tamil Nadu - 607002. 76,,76,,Thirupapuliyur,,Cuddalore,Tamil Nadu,607002 3965812 NPA 29-10-2022

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Cuddalore RD, Cuddalore II Joint Sub.RD, Cuddalore Municipality Limit, at Thirupapuliyar, in kattiakaran Street, comprised in ward No:4, Block No:9, TS:No:439, in which Plot admeasuring East-West 49Ft on North, 50Ft 

on South, North-South 31Ft, total extent 1550Sqft including Brick Built Country Tiled House with Electricity and Water Connections bearing door no:10.  Boundaries: To the East of Kattiyakaran Street, To the West of Pil laiyar Koil Garden, To the North of 

Kakkilavar Mandapam Garden, To the South of Venkatesa Iyer House.

Muthuramalingam

1096 Bhubaneswar Orissa Biswaranjan Nayak - PLOT NO.-165, , CHAKEISHANI, RASULGARH, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751010. - 1473235 NPA 30-12-2019
Dist-KHURDA, Tahasil:BHUBANESWAR.Mouza-PANDARA,Khata No.-1330/4464. Plot No.-165/5927/9966.,AREA- Ac0.013decimals,Khata No.- 1330/4465.PlotNo: 165/5930/9967,AREA-Ac0.007decimals.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA AC0.020DEC.KISAM 

OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North-Bijay Kumar Nayak,South: Govt. Road,East: Santosh Kumar Nayak,West: Vendor (Jatindra Nath Nayak).
RABINDRA NATH NAYAK

1097 Ahmedabad Gujarat Chiragbhai Rajubhai 151, , Rabari Vas, Ajimna, Ajimna, Gujarat - 384265. 1,1,Ajimna,Patan,Gujarat,384265 2049963 NPA 01-04-2019

All that Piece and Parcel of immovable Property bearing Plot no .16 ( As per Brochure Plot No 63) , Having total plot Area about 88 Sq mtrs alongwith undivided share Land of Internal road and common plot about 57.40 sq mtrs . and construction area 

about 75 sq yards. super built -up area standing thereon in the scheme known as Ramdev Township , Lying , being and situate on the Land of Survey No 290/2 paiki of Vil lage - Gungadipati , Taluka- patan , with District and Sub District of patan, Which is 

bouned as under:  North : Marginal Land and plot No 15  South : 6.00 Mtrs society internal road  East :  Marginal Land and plot No 17 West : 6.00 Mtrs Society internal Road

0

1098 Gulbarga Karnatakka Gurunath SANTOSH POOJARI H NO.1/601/54/B2, , 5TH CROSS, MB NAGAR, NEAR KANNADA CONVENT SCHOOL, Karnataka - 585105. H NO EWS 32,H NO EWS 32,ADARSH NAGAR,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585105 1095934 NPA 30-01-2017 Plot No.2 measuring 40*60 totally measuring 2400sq.ft situated in land Sy.No.98/1B of Brahampur kalaburgi; with the following boundaries., East: Plot No.03 West: Plot No.01 North: 30' wide road South: Plot No.07 GURUNATH

1099 Surat Gujarat Jawaharbhai Nandkumar 79, , Khodiyar Nagar, Althan Road, Surat, Gujarat - 395017. C-61,C-61,Nr. G N Pandya College, Bhestan,surat,Gujarat,395007 1131036 NPA 30-10-2021
Property bearing Plot No. 161 admeasuring 72 sq.yard, As Per K.J.P. Block No.88/A/161 admeasuring 60.22 sq.mts., along with 39.54 sq.mts. undivided share in Road & COP in " Garden City Part-2 ",  Situate at Block No.88 admeasuring 20538 sq.mts. Of  

Moje Village Jolwa, Ta: Palsana, Dist:Surat. Boundary : on the North : Plot No.162 on the South : Plot No.160 on the East   : Society Internal Road on the West  : Plot No.178
Jawaharbhai

1100 Pimpri Maharastra Kashinath Amol Flat No. 302, Sainik Residency, , Ganesh Nagar, Road No. 7, Phase II, Kalas Road, Pune, Maharashtra - 411015. Flat No. 402, Shantai Residency,,Flat No. 402, Shantai Residency,,Ganesh Nagar, Bopkhel,Pune,Maharashtra,411015 670663 NPA 30-07-2018

All that piece and parcel of Shop No. 2, on the Ground floor, admeasuring area 169 sq. ft. i. e. 15.70 sq. mtrs. built up in the building known as "Sainik Residency Phase XI", constructed on S. No. 24 Hissa No. 1A/1/3, Total admeasuring area 300 sq. mtrs., 

situated at vil lage Kalas, Haveli, Dist. Pune and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli and within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation which is bounded under -  Plot Boundries :   On or Towards East : by 4.6 mtrs. road  On or Towards South : 

by 6 mtrs road  On or Towards West : by property of Padmakar Ghule  On or Towards North : by road   Shop Boundries :  On or Towards East : Adj. marginal open space  On or Towards South : Adj. staircase & Shop No. 3 On or Towards West : Adj. parking 

under sti lt On or Towards North : Adj. Shop No. 1

Kashinath

1101 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Sudha Narayanadoss old No:58,New No36, , Perumal North car street, Junction, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627001. 82,82,Vannarpettai,Tirunelveli,Tamil Nadu,627003 3341229 NPA 31-03-2022

Tirunelveli Registration District,Tirunelveli Joint No.I Sub Registrar Jurisdiction ,Tirunelveli Taluk,formerly ward No.23 Tirunelveli Municipal, now ward No.6Tirunelveli Corporation,Mela Veeraragavapuram Village,Perumal North car street,on the Southern 

row,Tirunelveli Corporation Limit, Town Survey ward 10,Block 2,Town Survey No.174 – northern side measuring East west on the northern side 24 ft., 2 inch,on the Southern side 27 ft., 6 inch,South North 140 ft;admeasuring 3616.2 sq.ft = 335.95 sq.mt 

and the building constructed there on facing northern side and eastern side bearing D.No.58,58A and its electric service connection ,municipal drinking water connection,open type latrine and right to use the eastern side 2 ½ ft., common pathway and the 

right to let in drainage water in the said Common pathway with all regular rights.  Boundaries:  North    : Perumal North car street.  East      :  Common house wall of Abdul vahab situated in T.S.No.176.  South    :  D.No71 house of  A.R.Viswanatha Iyer 

situated in T.S.No.174.  West     :  House of Angammal Situated in T.S.No.171 & No.172

Sudha

1102 Ernakulam Kerala Shaji K Dileepkumar g, , s, s, , Kerala - 688533. Murukkuthara,Murukkuthara,Ernakulam,Cochin,Kerala,682007 423038 NPA 30-01-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in  Alappuzha   District,  Kuthiyathodu Sub Dist,   Cherthala Taluk, Kodamthuruthu  Village in  Survey No-271/23-B2 For an extent of 3.24  ares of land and  building to be constructed  situated with in the 

following boundary.  BOUNDARIES:As Per Location Certificate   South  :  Panchayath road North  :  Property of  Rameshan East    : Property of Vibunachandran West   : Property of  Aravindakshan
0

1103 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Maria Iruthaya Kapil Dev Anthony Christin D.No.160, , Narayanan Puthur, Vadakku Thamarai Kulam, Kanyakumari, Tamil Nadu - 629707. D.No.13/22-B,D.No.13/22-B,nagercoil,Kanyakumari,Tamil Nadu,629401 1761874 NPA 30-10-2017
Area and Description of Property  All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari District  and Reg.Dist, Kottaram Sub.Reg.Dist, Azhagappapuram Village, Agastheeswaram Taluk, Re.Sy.No.488/12, Total Extent of 7 cents.  

Boundaries:  North : Property belonged to james belarmin, Amburose  East : Pathway and Property belonged to Satheesh.  South : 6ft Width pathway.  West : Property belonged to Belarmin.
Andrin Lizy

1104 Bhubaneswar Orissa Ajaya Kumar Tunga SUSANTA KUMAR JENA ATHAGARH(NAC), , BISANPUR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Odisha - 754029. India AT-FULABADI,AT-FULABADI,P.S-BANKI,CUTTACK,Odisha,754029 855247 NPA 02-05-2019
Dist:CUTTACK,Tahasil:ATHAGADA,Mouza: NIJIGADA,KhataNo.604/1740,PlotNo.1733/4317,AREA- Ac0.040decimals.TOTAL PURCHASED AREA AC0.040DEC,KISAM OF LAND- HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:-North- ROAD,South: PLOT NO-1733/2539 

(PART),East: PLOT NO-1733/2539 (PART),West :BIRABARA PANDA.
0

1105 Mysore Karnatakka Anitha KRISHNA MURTHY NO 74, , 1ST CROSS, D BLOCK, NEAR KAVITHA BAKERY, J P NAGAR MYSORE, Karnataka - 570008. NO 380,NO 380,CHAMUNDIHILL ROAD,MYSORE,Karnataka,570011 3187345 NPA 30-01-2021
ALL THAT PIECE AND PRCEL OF THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT NO 74, D BLOCK, NACHANAHALLY J P NAGAR, KHILE MOHALLA MYSORE. MEASURING E-W 30FEET N-S 40FEET TOTAL OF 1200SQFT.BOUNDED ON SOUTH BY PROPERTY 

NO 91, NORTH BY ROAD, EAST BY PROPERTY NO 75, WEST BY PROPERTY NO 73.
ANITHA

1106 Punalur Kerala Rajesh Kumar ITTY PANICKER RAJESH BHAVAN, , EZHUKONE, IRUMPANANGAD PO, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691505. JENI BHAVAN,JENI BHAVAN,IRUMPANANGADU PO,KOLLAM,Kerala,691505 1011653 NPA 30-01-2022
:- All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Ezhukone Sub Dist, Kottarakkara Taluk, Ezhukone Village in Re Sy no. 354/12-2, Old Sy No. 479/13 for an extent of 6.07 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon.  

BOUNDARIES:(Asper Deed) North :  Property of Ratheesh Kumar  East :  Pathway and Property of Babu South :  Property of Anandakrishna Pillai West :  Thodu
RAJESH KUMAR

1107 Nagpur Maharastra Narendra Kathoute Pradip Brij lal Durga Chowk, , Seoni Camp At Post Kandhri mine, Ramtek Borda Kandri, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441401. Ward No.01,Ward No.01,Ramtek,Nagpur,Maharashtra,441401 699275 NPA 29-11-2022

All That Piece and Parcel of Land bearing Plot No. 51 admeasuring an area of 139.29 Sq. Mts (1500 Sq. Feet) situated in the Layout of New Sant Baba Tajuddin Housing Agency and Land Developers Nagpur, out of Kh. Nos. 291 & 292 , P.H.No. 24 , 

Mouza- Kandhri, Gram- Panchayat- Kandhri,  within the limits of Tahsil- Ramtek and Distt. Nagpur and the said plot is bounded as under ( as per sale deed dated 29.12.2014):  EAST:  Plot No.50                  WEST: Plot No.52                     NORTH: Open 

Space.              SOUTH: Layout Road

Narendra Kathoute

1108 Mysore Karnatakka Sameer Ahmed MUKTHAR AHMED 159/2, , AZZEZ SAIT NAGAR, MAHADEVPURA ROAD NAZARBAD MOHALLA, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570019. 553,553,JILLANI,MYSORE,Karnataka,570019 996097 NPA 29-07-2022
ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED NO 159/2 BEEDI COLONY AZEEZ SAIT NAGAR NAZARBAD  MYSORE  EAST TO WEST :-40.00 FEET   NORTH TO SOUTH:-30.00 FEET  SOUTH BY – VACANT SITE  NORTH BY :-   

SITE NO 159/1   WEST BY :- ROAD  EAST BY:- SITE  NO 1005
sameer ahmed

1109 Nagpur Maharastra Kishor Raut Avinash Raut Block No.30, , Venkatesh Colony, Godhani, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440030. Plot No. 48,Plot No. 48,Zingabai Takli,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440030 1917958 NPA 30-12-2021

All That RCC Superstructure comprising Flat No.301 admeasuring a Super Built-up area of 83.199 Sq. Mtrs( 895.554 Sq.feet) on the Third Floor of the building known and styled as “GURU HARKISHAN ELITE” TOGATHEREWITH 12.183% undivided share 

and interest in all that Piece and Parcel of Land bearing Plot No. 90&91 total admeasuring an area of 301.97 Sq. Mts (as per NIT Regularization letter) situated in the Layout of Kolba Swami Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. Nagpur, out of Kh. Nos. 36/2 & 

36/3 , P.H.No. 11 , Mouza- Gorewada, bearing City Survey No.38, Sheet No.35/35 Municipal Corporation House No.1439/90+91, Ward No.61,  within the limits of Nagpur Municipal Corporation and Nagpur Improvement Trust, Tahsil- and Distt. Nagpur 

and the said plots are bounded as under:  EAST:      Plot No.89                  WEST:      Open land   NORTH:   Open land                SOUTH:     25 feet Road.

Kishor Raut

1110 Habsiguda Telangana Lavanya Bala Narsaiah 333, , Chintal Bazar, Bollarum, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500015. 1-6-212/65/10/122,1-6-212/65/10/122,Bapuji Nagar,Hyderabad,Telangana,500020 1989626 NPA 30-07-2018
All that the western side portion of House no 2-4-53/1 on plot bearing no 62 with builtup are of 100 sft admeasuring 196 sqyds or 163.88 sq meters out of total extent of 425.23 sqyds, situated at Macha bollarum, GHMC Alwal circle, Ranga reddy and 

bounded By:  North : 20' wide road South : 20' Wide road East   ; Portion of house no 2-4-531/1 West  : 20' wide road.
M.Lavanya

1111 Dombivli Maharastra Rajesh Ramchandra Sawant TEJBAHADUR RAMAKANT YADAV Vithal Apt Gr Floor, , Ulhasnagar B.k No 89, ulhasnagar, kalyan, Maharashtra - 421001. KAMLA NEHRU NAGAR,KAMLA NEHRU NAGAR,ULHASNAGAR,ULHASNAGAR KALYAN,Maharashtra,421001 905391 NPA 01-04-2019

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 301,  on the 3rd  Floor, B Wing,  admeasuring area 515 sq.ft., Built up area, in the Building known as “Tarangan Niwas ”, constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No.7, Hissa No. 6, New Survey No.18, Hissa 

No.6,  admeasuring area 0H-11R-0P, and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-0P, i.e. Total land admeasuring area 0H-12R-0P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal ( Khurd), Taluka Kalyan  District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and Sub 

Registration District Kalyan & Registration District Thane.

RAJESH RAMCHANDRA SAWANT

1112 Bhubaneswar Orissa Chandrasekhar Rout BIREN KUMAR BISWAL AT-PAMAL, , P.O-SANKARPUR, P.S-SADAR, CUTTACK, Odisha - 759013. SEC11/247,SEC11/247,CHANDRASEKHPUR,BHUBANESWAR,Odisha,751024 1965616 NPA 02-05-2019
Dist-Dhenkanal,Tahasil-Dhenkanal Sadar,Mouza-Sankarpur,Khata No.-1262/329,Plot No.-5156,Area-Ac0.100 decimals,Total Purchased Area-Ac0.100decimals,Kisam Of Lnad-Homestead.Bounded By-North-Road,South-Arat Rout and others,East- Laxman 

rout,West-Sudars Sethi.
CHANDRASEKHAR ROUT

1113 Dombivli Maharastra Azad Singh Shivbahadur Singh RAM PRAJAPATI Kamla Nehru Nagar, Dhobighat, , B.R Path, Near Durga Temple, Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar, Maharashtra - 421001. R no 06, Bomenkeni Chawl,R no 06, Bomenkeni Chawl,Bhandup,Mumbai,Maharashtra,400078 752056 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 201,  on the 2nd  Floor, admeasuring area 515 sq.ft., Built up area, in the Building known as “Tarangan Niwas ”, constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No.7, Hissa No. 6, New Survey No.18, Hissa No.6,  

admeasuring area 0H-11R-0P, and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-0P, i.e. Total land admeasuring area 0H-12R-0P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal ( Khurd), Taluka Kalyan  District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and Sub 

Registration District Kalyan & Registration District Thane On Or Towards East – Open Space On Or Towards West – Passage & Flat No. 204 On Or Towards North – Staircase On Or Towards South – Flat No. 202  Schedule Of Land Towards  East = Sai 

Pooja Nagari Chawl. Towards West = Bhagwati Hindi Vidyalaya. Towards North = Property of Dipak Salve. Towards South = Road.

AZAD SINGH SHIVBAHADUR SINGH

1114 Dombivli Maharastra Ashish Kumar Shambhu Dayal SOMESH CHOWDHURY R No 002, Govinda Building, , Krishna Complex, Nandivli, Kalyan, Nandivli, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421301. 902, Vrindavan Shrushti,902, Vrindavan Shrushti,Kalyan,Kalyan,Maharashtra,421301 1115425 NPA 30-11-2020
Flat No 306, on the 3rd floor, admeasuring about 382 Sq. ft. Carpet area, in the building known as "Radha" constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 19, Hissa No. 4-B, admeasuring about 3500 Sq. Mtrs. stiuated at Revenue Village Nandivali Tarfe 

Ambernath, Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, within the limits of Nandivali Grampanchayat and within the limits of Registration District Thane and Sub-Registration District Kalyan.
ASHISH KUMAR SHAMBHU DAYAL

1115 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Vellaisamy Kannan MANOHARAN 2/262, , VATTANVALASAI, SEMBADAYARKULAM, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623534. India 44562,44562,MUTHUPATTAI,RAMANATHAPURAM,Tamil Nadu,623523 789619 NPA 30-07-2021

Description of Property:        All that Piece and Parcel of  Land in Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District and Ramanathapuram Taluk, SRO, Velipattinam,Ramanathapuram,Perunkulam Group and in Vattanvalasai Vil lage, the 

Hamlet of Sembadaiyarkulam Village, Vacant House Site to the Extent of 1310 sq.ft (Cent 3) in Sub Division S.No.211/11D, in Patta No.2256 Measuring East West 40 feet,and North to South 32 3/4 feet, which is out of the Larger Extent of Acre 1(0.40.0 

Hectare) lying in the middle in S.No.211/11 in Patta No.458 which is out of the Larger Extent of Acre 3.70 Cent lying in Southern Portion Which is out of the larger Extent of Acre 5.50 cent deleting Acre 1.80 Cent in Western Portion Which is out of the 

larger extent of Acre 11 lying in Southern Portion in S.No.211 in Patta No..246 and the Property with Terraced building and with electric service connection of S.C.No.03-309-005-158.  It is Bounded as Follows:  North   :  East West Common Pathway of 5 

feet Breadth from Road Leading from North to South. East      :  House Site of K.Baluchamy Thevar South    :  House Site of K.Baluchamy Thevar West     :  House Site of K.Baluchamy Thevar

KATHIRESAMOORTHY

1116 Hubli Karnatakka Mohammedfarooq A Hyderabad IMTIYAZAHMED S PATHAN 833, , NEAR KANNADA SCHOOL, ANANDNAGAR, HUBLI, Karnataka - 580024. H NO 22 SAFORA MANZIL,H NO 22 SAFORA MANZIL,OLD HUBLI,HUBLI,Karnataka,580024 1196283 NPA 02-05-2017
PLOT NO 46 FORMED IN RS NO 978/2+979 MEASURING 1 GUNTA 1 ANNAS SITUATED WITHIN HDMC LIMITS ANCHAL CITY PARK KUSUGAL HUBLI TQ HUBLI DIST DHARWAD AND PROPERTY IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: TO THE EAST: PLOT 

NO 59 TO THE WEST : ROAD TO THE NORTH: PLOT NO 47 TO THE SOUTH: PLOT NO 45
MOHAMMEDFAROOQ A HYDERABAD

1117 Gulbarga Karnatakka Shaik Nizamuddin JAVAD AHMED KHAN 5-431, , KHAJA COLONY, BIBI ROZA COLONY ROAD, KALABURGI, Karnataka - 585104. H NO 5-992/3A,H NO 5-992/3A,KHAN COMPOUND,KALABURGI,Karnataka,585104 1543229 NPA 30-07-2017

Property of Corporation H.No.5-510 having CTS No.1995 Sheet no.181 Block No.III 1384sq.ft including plinth area 1281sq.ft situated in Bada Roza near hussaini Alam Roza'B' ward Kalaburgi and with the following boundaries., East: Attach wall house of 

Muneeruddin Ansari & House of Gulam mohammad Sanganna West: House of Jamadar Wale & house of Hanumanthraya S/o shannappa shetgar North: Common Passage 7 wide Approad and than property of Revansiddappa sold to majeed pyare H.No.5-

149 & Property of Somanna @ Somashekar H.No.5-1491 property of sanganna H.No.5148 South: Property of Gulam Mohammed & House Jamadar wale muneeruddin

SHAIK NIZAMUDDIN

1118 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Veerachamy Gideon Thangaraj 30, , H Bolck, Muthumariamman Koil street, M M D A Colony, Tamil Nadu - 600106. 94/56,94/56,Aminjikarai,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600029 594696 NPA 02-05-2019

House, ground and premises bearing Door NO.30, H-Block, ‘A’ – Type, M.M.D.A. Colony, Arumbakkam, Chennai – 106 situated in the sanctioned plan of Madras Urban Development Project-I, Sites and Services Scheme, comprised in T.S.No.5 part, Block 

No.22 of Arumbakkam Village, Egmore-Nungambakkam Taluk, Chennai District measuring an extent of 429 sqft., and bounded on the :  North by : Plot No.29  South by : Plot No.31  East by : 10 feet Road   West by : Plot No.33 Admeasuring :  North to 

South on the Eastern side: 13 feet on the Western side:    13 ffeet East to West on the Northern side:   33 feet on the Southern side:    33 feet in total measuring an extent of 429 sqft., within the Sub-Registration District of Kodambakkam and Registration 

District of Central-Chennai.

Veerachamy

1119 Adayar Tamil Nadu Kamalakannan - H-7, Mohana Apartments,, , 96-Arcot Road,, Virugambakkam,, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600092. - 1194317 NPA 01-11-2020

All that piece and parcel of land of an extent of 0.6710% (418 Sq.ft) Undivided share of land out of 1 Acre and 37 Cents, as per Patta 1.43 Acres (25 Grounds and 2291 sq.ft) and a redidential flat of an extent of 601 sq.ft (566 sq.ft, Plinth Area + 35 sq.ft in 

the common build up area) residential flat bearing No.3, Block – F, on the Western Wing in Ground Floor in the building at Door No.92, Arcot Road, Virugambakkam, Chennai-92, comprised in Survey No.169/3, 169/2A and 170/3B of Virugambakkam 

Village, Mambalam – Guindy Taluk, Chennai District, Sub-Registration District of Virugambakkam and Registration District of South Chennai.  Bounded on for Larger Extetnt:  North by – Property in S.NO.164 for major part and for the rest by S.No.165 

South by – Property in S.No.220 Arcot Road East by – Sub Division of S.Nos.169/1A1A1A1, 1B, 1A1B, 10, 1A1A2, 6, 4, 1A2, 2B1, 5, 4, 9, 2B2, 8      and 7 West by – Sub divisions of S.No.170, viz.1,2,3A, 4,5,6,7,8 & 9

0

1120 Hosur Tamil Nadu Rajappa Mohan Raj 119, , Babu Reeddy House Street Layout, Roopena Agrahara, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560068. 404,404,Roopena Agrahara,Bangalore,Karnataka,560068 8820246 NPA 29-11-2022

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Site No.9 formed in converted S.No.5/1, situated at Roopena Agrahara, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru South Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara 

Palike(BBMP). Measuring: East to West  : 51    Feet North to South : 36.5 Feet  And Bounded on: East by : T.Rajappa's Property West by  : Road North by : Site No.9/A South by : Site No.10 Totally making an area of 1861.5 Sq.feet of land together with 

the building and building to be constructed there on.  EM TO BE CREATED BY  :  RAJAPPA

Rajappa

1121 Surat Gujarat Sanjiv Kumar Rakeshkumar Bldg I-404, , Rishi Vihar Appt, Opp. Braj Boomi Complex, Madavbag, Madavbag, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. 1,1,Punagam,Surat,Gujarat,395010 637740 NPA 01-04-2017

Property bearing Flat No.F/307 on the 3rd Floor admeasuring 545 sq.feet Super Built up area and 327 Sq. Feet i.e. 30.39 sq. Mts. Built up area, along with 9.51 sq.mts. Undivided share in the land of  " Shashiroop Homes Part-F " , Situate at Revenue 

Survey No. 196, Old Revenue Survey No.289, Admeasuring 0 Hector 70 Aare 00 sq.mts., T.P. Scheme No. 54, F.P. No. 48 admeasuring 4900 sq. mts. Of Moje Bhestan, city of Surat.  For Boundaries of Property on the North : Flat No. F-308 on the South : 

O.T.S. & Lift on the East  : Passage. on the West : Margin.

0

1122 Surat Gujarat Ranjeet Durga 105, , Chamunda Residency, Nr. Madhusudan Row House, Godadara, Surat, Gujarat - 394210. 33,33,Navagam Dindoli,Surat,Gujarat,394210 718875 NPA 30-10-2019
Property Bearing Flat No.411 on the 4th floor admeasuring 505.35 sq.feet super built up area & 31.64 sq.mts. Built up area, along with 7.42 sq.mts. Undivided share in the land of  " Shree Tirupati Balaji Town, Tower-A/6 (As Per Passing Plan Tower-A/3) 

",Situate at Revenue Survey No.140/2, Block No.222, &  Revenue Survey No.170, Block No.223 & Revenue Survey No.171, Block No.224, T.P. Scheme No.59 (Unn), Final Plot No.169,170, 171 of moje Village Unn, City of Surat.
0

1123 Ernakulam Kerala Sabin Babu JALAL Elavanthara House, , Muravanthuruthu, Vadakkekara P O, Ernakulam, Kerala - 683522. KANNANCHAKKASSERIL,KANNANCHAKKASSERIL,VADAKKEKKARA PO,ERNAKULAM,Kerala,683522 2157483 NPA 29-10-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Ernakulam District, Paravur Sub Dist,   Paravur Taluk, Vadakkekkara Village in Sy No 183/4B  in    For an extent of    1.21   ares of land  along with a residential building therein No 12/215 A. BOUNDARIES 

(As per Location Sketch 659/2015) South  : Property of Kunjikrishnan North  : Road East    : Property of Kunjikrishnan West  :   Road
0

1124 Dombivli Maharastra Ram Milan Prajapati AZAD SINGH R No 06, Bomenkeni Chawl, , Lake Road, Tulshet Pada, Bhandup(w), Mumbai, Bhandup, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400078. Kamla NEhru Nagar,Kamla NEhru Nagar,Ulhasnagar,Ulhasnagar,Maharashtra,421001 1441666 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 103,  on the 1st Floor, B Wing,  admeasuring area 605 sq.ft., Built Up area, in the Building known as “Tarangan Niwas ”, constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No.7, Hissa No. 6, New Survey No.18, Hissa No.6,  

admeasuring area 0H-11R-0P, and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-0P, i.e. Total land admeasuring area 0H-12R-0P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal ( Khurd), Taluka Kalyan  District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and Sub 

Registration District Kalyan & Registration District Thane. On Or Towards East – Passage On Or Towards West – Open space On Or Towards North – Flat No 104 On Or Towards South – Open Space

RAM MILAN PRAJAPATI

1125 Anand Gujarat Hitesh Pratapsinh 00, , Dixit Falia, Tarapur, Tarapur, Gujarat - 388180. 0,0,Tarapur,Tarapur,Gujarat,388180 782421 NPA 01-05-2022
ub Plot No. 129, “Sandal Wood Residency”, Morej Road being constructed on Survey No. 751, Total admeasuring Hector 1-75-03 Are i.e. 17503.00 Sq. Mts. paikki Sub Plot No. 129 admeasuring 50.185 Sq. Mts. situated at vil lage Tarapur in the 

Registration District Tarapur Sub District Anand, which is bounded as follows:- On or towards East :   Sub Plot No. 128. On or towards West :   Sub Plot No. 130. On or towards North:20.00 Ft. Society Road. On or towards South :   Sub Plot No. 136.
Hitesh

1126 Punalur Kerala Shimna SHAHUL HAMEED NELLIVILA VEEDU, , BHARATHIPURAM PO, PATHADI, ANCHAL, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691312. PALAMOOTTIL VEEDU,PALAMOOTTIL VEEDU,PUNNALA,PATHANAPURAM,Kerala,689696 612204 NPA 30-12-2016
: - All that piece and parcel of Property comprised in Kollam District, Anchal Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk, Yeroor Village in Sy no. 620/20 for an extent of 4.05 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  

Property of Laila Beevi East :  Property of Saleena South :  Panchayath Pathway(Edavazhy) West :  Footpath
MUHAMMAD THOUFEEK

1127 Bhubaneswar Orissa Suresh Chandra Barik - AT-BANK COLONY, , GOVINDESWAR LANE, OLD TOWN, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751002. - 1765480 NPA 01-04-2018
Dist-KHURDA,Tahasil-KHURDA,Mouza-DALEI PUT,Khata No-607,Plot No-534, AREA-Ac0.085decimals.Plot No-537.AREA-Ac0.020decimals.PURCHASED AREA AC0.105 DEC.KISAM OF LAND-HOMESTEAD. Bounded By:-North-Prabhakar Barik,South-

Ramachandra Barik,East-Krushna Chandra Barik,West-Road
SURESH CHANDRA BARIK

1128 Rajkot Gujarat Hiteshkumar ROHITKUMAR JALARAM KRUPA, , ISHWARIYA MAHADEV PARK SOCIETY, JAMNAGAR ROAD, RAJKOT, Gujarat - 360006. ST NO. 15 26,ST NO. 15 26,GONDAL,GONDAL,Gujarat,360311 1976343 NPA 01-04-2017

Description of the constructed residential property being Plot No.14 paiki admeasuring 43.8965 Sq. Meters (Plot Area) (Western Side Half Part of Plot No.14) along with entire construction standing thereon situated and constructed on land bearing 

Revenue Survey No.428/1 & 427/4 of Mouje Gondal Rajkot Taluka of Registration District of Rajkot and Sub District of Rajkot situated at Gondal.  Boundaries of above mentioned property:- Towards North Road Towards South Other’s Property Towards 
East Other’s Property Towards West Other’s Property

HITESHKUMAR

1129 Bhubaneswar Orissa Barik Pradeepta Barik DOLAGOVINDA SAHOO AT-SANKARPUR, , BARIK SAHI, PO-A.D. MARKET, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753012. AT-SANKARPUR,NUA SAHI,AT-SANKARPUR,NUA SAHI,PS-MADHUPATNA,CUTTACK,Odisha,753012 405640 NPA 30-01-2021
Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-CUTTACK SADAR,Mouza-BISINABAR. UNIT.NO.-33,Khata No.-1205/506,Plot no.-334/3582.AREA-Ac0.012.5 Kadi,Plot no.-331/3581,Area- Ac0.005 decimal, TOTAL AREA-Ac0.017.5 KADI,Status-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:- 

North-PLOT.NO.332. South-ROAD,East-PLOT NO.-333,West-PLOT NO.-330.
BHARAT BARIK

1130 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Nisha Balasubramanian No.4/40,, , Nadu street,, Chithirakudi,, Budlur Via, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 613001. No.4/40,,No.4/40,,Chihirakudi, Budhalur via,,Thanjavur,Tamil Nadu,613602 1118869 NPA 30-12-2016
Thanjavur Registration District and Sub registration District, Thanjavur Town, Pudupattinam vattam, Municipal 6th ward, Block No.22, T.S.No.3136, New T.S.No.3136/1A5B2, "Thangam Nagar" layout, Plot No.7, a vacant site. Boundaries: East of -      Plot 

No.6, West of  -      Plot No.8, South of -      Road, North of  -      T.S.No.3137/1B Measurements: East West 30ft on both sides, Souht North 60ft in the East, 62ft in the West. Extent:1830 Sq.ft
Alagiri

1131 Kollam Kerala Sainulabdeen M NASILA ., FARUKH MANZIL, THATTARKONAM PO, THRIKKOVILVATTOM, KOLLAM, Kerala - 69100. India AMR MANZIL,AMR MANZIL,KILIKOLLOOR,KOLLAM,Kerala,691004 89776 NPA 30-01-2019
03.10ares (7.65cents) comprised of 02.15ares in re survey no. 25/14 and 00.95ares in re survey no. 25/13 both situated in Block no. 22 of Thrikkovilvattam Village. In old records the extent of the property was 8 cents Comprised in Old Survey no.48.  

Boundaries as per Location certificate.  NORTH  - PROPERTY OF RAMLA BEEVI.  SOUTH -PROPERTY OF THULASEEDHARAN  EAST  - PROPERTY OF MANIYAN.  WEST  - ROAD.
SAINULABDEEN

1132 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu S Amutha SETHURAJA 6/777, , THEE NAGAR, IRUMENI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623516. 5/36B,5/36B,NAGACHI,RAMANATHAPURAM,Tamil Nadu,623534 231524 NPA 02-05-2019

All the piece and parcel of land and building in Ramanathapuram District , Ramanathapuram Registration district , Velipattinam Sub Reg , Ramanathapuram Taluk ,, Pirappanavalasai Group,Irumeni Hamlet , Kuppani Valasai Vil lage , Survey No.61/4A 

,Punja Hec 1.84.5 ,next to Eastern side , western Acr 1 cents 50 , out of it western cents 50 with a house in door No.6/777 - Measuring East  west 26 ft and  north south 42 ft , Totally 1092 sqft  Boundaries :  North by  : East west common pathway & Punja 

lands of Muthusami East by : Lands with Arthi , Mari and Saraswathi  West by : Lands and House of S Kaarmegam  South by  : Lands of Shanmugarajeswaran

AARTHY

1133 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Mohanraj GOVINDARAJ D.NO.3/5 NORTH STREET, , RAJANKUDI PO, VEPPANTHATTAI, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621115. OLD NO.4/83,nEW NO.4/91,OLD NO.4/83,nEW NO.4/91,MANACHANALLUR,TRICHY,Tamil Nadu,621105 1331119 NPA 01-04-2018

In Perambalur Dt, In  Ariyalur Registration Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Registration Dt, In   Veppanthattai   Taluk, In Thevaiyur South  Vil lage,  Natham Survey Old Number 409/1, UDR S.F.No.38 / 1, Natham Ground tax assessment S.F.No.381 / 16, an 

extent of 795 Square feet ( 00073 Square meters ) vacant site  and the RCC roofed house building constructed in it before 7 years in ground floor  for an extent of East West 19 ½ feet, North South 36 feet admeasuring an extent of 702 Square feet  and  

the RCC roofed house building in 1st floor for an extent of East West 19 ½ feet , North South 28 feet admeasuring total extent of 546 Square feet with all its doors, windows, fittings, bore Well with ½ HP EMPS in it with  electric service connection no.89, 

175  etc., bearing door no.3 / 5   having the following four boundaries: South of  : East West Konar  Street, West of  : Periyannan house,  East of  : Ravichandran Chettiar terraced  house   North of  : Govindaraj Padaiyatchi House.

MOHANRAJ

1134 Karur Tamil Nadu Sathiyamoorthy Balakrishnan D.No.24/2B,, , Mamarathupatti,, Velliyanai South,, Karur., Tamil Nadu - 639118. D.No.18,,D.No.18,,Karur,,Karur.,Tamil Nadu,639001 816148 NPA 30-07-2017

All that piece and parcle of land and building situated at Karur Registration District, Karur - West Sub-Registration District, Aiavakurichi Taluk, Punnam Village, S.F.No. 929 Hec.L75.5. In this House site measuring 16992 square feet within the following 

four boundaries: East of the House site belongs to R.Muthusamy;West of the House site belongs to Sankarappan and Palaniyappan; South of the Land belongs to Boomathi; and North of East-West panchayat Road  Measurements:- 96 feet in East - West 

on both sides; and 177 feet in North - South on both sides Total 16992 squarefeet and 1578.60 Square meter With a RCC terraced residential building constructed in it bearing with it's Door, Door frames, windows etc., Electricity connection No.06-037-

025"1l8 with mamool pathway rights etc.,

0

1135 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu Shanmugam Nageswari 54 Ward No 2, , Varadhaianagar palayam, Kondaiyampalayam, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641110. 120,120,Pungar, Sathyamangalam Tk,Erode,Tamil Nadu,638451 1715670 NPA 30-12-2019

Coimbatore Registration District, Perianaickenplayam Sub Registration District, Coimbatore District, Coimbatore North Taluk, Kondayampalayam Village, lands in S.F.No.408/2 have been converted into layout of house sites and named as Sri Senthur 

Garden and in this Site No.87 situated within the following boundaries and measurements:  North of  - Site No. 86 South of  - 30 feet wide East West Road East of  - 23 feet wide North South Road West of  - Vacant site   Admeasuring  East West on the 

North  29 feet East West on the South  33 feet North South on the East  35 feet North South on the West  30 feet North West corner cross  07 feet  Thus totaling an extent of 1160 sq.ft. or 2 Cents 289 sq.ft or 107.77 sq.mtr vacant site with 955 sq.ft. 

Residential building with its amenities and rights to use common layout roads and all other appurtenances thereto. The above said property is situated in S.F.No 408 /2 and within the Limits of kondayampalayam Village Panchayat.

0

1136 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Venkata Rao Poleswara Rao 19-2-3, , Kota Street, Near V R L Traders,Bandlamitta, Ongole, Andhra Pradesh - 523001. Dr No:2-402A,Dr No:2-402A,Ramalayam Temple,Darsi,Andhra Pradesh,523247 2723451 NPA 30-12-2020

Prakasam District - Ongole S.D. - Ongole Town - Bandlamitta - Northern Row to Ongole Municipality T.B.Road - Ward No.3- Block No.4- T.S.No.43 property bounded by : -  East    :  Site of Puvvada Sanjeeva Rao - to this side 45 Feet. South  :  Site of 

Puvvada Pullaiah - to this side 12.9 Feet. West   :  Property sold by Puvvada Chiranjeevi Rao ,Koteswara Rao - to this side 45 Feet.  North  :  Municipality Road - to this side 13.9 Feet.  Within the above boundaries 598 Sq.Feet or 8 gadies 22 Sq.Feet or 

66.4/9 Sq.Yards or 55.77 Sq.Meters Site.

NAGAMANI

1137 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu R Ramani HEMAND KUMAR 30, , AYYAPPAN STREET, VENKATESHWARI NAGAR, AMBATTUR, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 600053. India PLOT NO 6,PLOT NO 6,SIVASAKTHI TOWERS, ANNA NAGAR,CHENNAI,Tamil Nadu,600109 1384065 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of vacant site bearing Plot No.8, Janakiram Nagar Extension,building known as "M.B. Star" measuring 1830 Sq.ft. together with a flat No. Gl in Ground Floor.having a built up area 968 Sq.ft (including common area) with 

undivided share of land 524 Sq.ft comprised in Survey No.79/4A, situated at Old S. No 79/4A, Patta No. 9418 as per Survey No. 79/4A1A3, Puthagaram Village, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District bounded on the North by  -  Plot NO.6 South by  - 24 feet 

wide Road East by     - Plot NO.9 West by   - Plot NO.7 Within the Sub-registration District of Ambattur.

RAMANI

1138 Nagpur Maharastra Dinesh Bageshwar Umesh Kadu Flat No 402, 4th Floor, , Shri Sai Apartment, Shtabdi Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440002. India House No.2014,House No.2014,Gopal Nagar,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440022 2854277 NPA 30-11-2019

All that R.C.C. Superstructure Comprising Apartment No. 402, covering a built up area of 65.466 Sq. Mtrs.,( 704.676 Sq. feet) situated on Fourth Floor, of the Building known and styled as “SHRI SAI APARTMENTS”, constructed on the land admeasuring 

21,705 Sq. feet (2016 Sq. Mtr) being a part and portion of the entire land bearing Kh. No. 87/2, bearing City Survey No. 4755, Sheet No. 79, Mouza- Babulkheda, togatherwith 1.81 % undivided share and interest in the said land, within the limits of 

N.M.C. & N.I.T. Ward No. 15 and  the plot is bounded as under:-  East :By Survey No.87/3 West : By Survey No.87/1 North :By Road South : By Remaining Portion of Survey No.87/2

Dinesh Bageshwar



1139 Punalur Kerala Stephen Thomas PAUL ANTONY CHRIST COTTAGE, NEDUMKAYAM, PUNALUR PO, PUNALUR, Kollam, Kerala - 691305. India SHIBU BHAVAN,SHIBU BHAVAN,CHEMMANTHOOR,PUNALUR,Kerala,691305 1144985 NPA 30-10-2021

:-All that piece and parcel of land situated in Kollam District, Punalur Sub District, Pathanapuram Taluk (Now Punalur Taluk), Punalur Muri, Punalur Municipality, Punalur Village in S.No. 518/1AB/16/17.Measuringh to an extent of 7 cents (2.83 ares of 

land) of land with building No. PMC1V/494(PMC 5/387-B).  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Sale Deed no. 2919/12) North :  Property of Santy East :  3 mtr Muncipal Pathway and Property of Kunjumol Abrahm South :  10 feet Private Pathway West :   Property of 

Sheena Xavier

MATHEW JOSEPH

1140 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Vijayalakshmi S Muthaiya 16, , Chettiyar street, Ranjankudi, perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 283,283,Ranjankudi,Perambalur,Tamil Nadu,621115 803222 NPA 30-11-2021

In Perambalur Dt,  In Ariyalur Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Registration Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In  Thevaiyur South Village, Ayan Punjai  Old S.F.No.420/3, Out of Acre 1.26 Cents, as per UDR S.F.No.49/3,  Hec.0.51.0 Ares in which as per  

present sub division S.F.No.49 / 3 B, Hec.0.03.0 Ares , Out of Acre 0.08 Cents in which,  An extent of Acre 0.04 Cents (  admeasuring an extent of 1744 Square feet vacant site =  162.08  Square meters )  and the proposed construction of  RCC Roofed 

house building constructed in it, with all its, Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries : South of  : East West Common Pathway, East of  : Areef Site,  North of  : Vaiyapuri Site,  West of  : Gulam 

Kadhar site.

Vijayalakshmi

1141 Ahmednagar Maharastra Rajesh DHARMENDRA HOUSE NO 33A, , GOVINDPURA ROAD, ALMAS PARK NEAR JAMATKHAN, AHMEDNAGAR, Maharashtra - 414001. PLOT NO 64,,PLOT NO 64,,GENERAL ARUN VAIDYA COLONY, BHINGAR CAMP,AHMEDNAGAR,Maharashtra,414002 863239 NPA 29-01-2023

Schedule-I  All that piece and parcel of Land Property bearing Ploot No 51 to 57/6 having its total Plot area of 112.00 Sqmts and out of it land area of 56.00 Sqmts of the Southern side portion situated at Bhingar and within the local l imits of 

Grampanchyat Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar and which is bouded as follows: Towards East   : Plot no 32 and 33  Towards South : Plot no 51+52+53+54+55+56+57/5 Towards West   : Road Towards North : Plot no 

51+52+53+54+55+56+57/6                                                           Schedule-II Row Bungalow Unit No 6A having its Plot area of 56.00 Sqmts of the Southern side portion of the Plot no 51-57/6 having its total Plot area of 112.00 Sqmts and Built up area 

on the Ground Floor of 32.00 Sqmts and 13.4 Sqmts on the First Floor having its total Built up area of 45.40 Sqmts in Shreeyas Park Row Bungalow Scheme Phase-1 constructed on Plot no 51 to 57/6 out of land bearing S.No 246/1 situated at Bhingar 

and within the local l imits of Grampanchayat Nagardeole and within the local l imits of Zilha Parishad Ahmednagar  Bounded as follows Towards East    : Plot no 32 and 33 Towards South : Plot no 51+52+53+54+55+56+57/5(Row Bungalow no 5B) 

Towards West  : Road Towards North : Plot no 51+52+53+54+55+56+57/6(Row Bungalow no 6B)

MR RAJESH RAMLAL KANOJIYA AND MRS SUREKHA RAJESH KANOJIYA

1142 Vellore Tamil Nadu Shanthi M KUMARESAN DOOR NO.6/A, PUDHUPALLI KUPPAM, KUMARAN STREET, KATPADI, VELLORE, Tamil Nadu - 632007. India 3/102B,3/102B,KANNIKAPURAM,VELLORE,Tamil Nadu,632513 1619294 NPA 29-07-2022
Vellore district, Vellore Registration district, Katpadi Sub district, Katpadi Vil lage, Govt. Punja 714/5, 0.28 Acres, in this 0.14 Acres, in this a land bounded on South by house belongs to venkatesan, North by plot belongs to Mohan, West by Channle. East 

by street, in this East to west 84 3/4 feet, North to south 36 feet, in total 3051 sq. ft and constructions and service connetions situated therein
0

1143 Banashankari Karnatakka Palani Srinivasalu No 58-1 15th Cross, , Near Acharya College, Bhuvanehswarinagar, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560032. No 4 MS Building,No 4 MS Building,Frazer Town,Bangalore,Karnataka,560005 729814 NPA 01-04-2019

All the Piece and Parcel of Proeprty Bearing Site No18, Formed in the Land Assessment No 35/2, Situated at Erannapalya(Veerannapalya) Village, Nagwara Dhakle, Kasaba Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, Now With In the Limits of BBMP, Bangalore  

Measuring  East to West Towards North:       15 Feet; Towards South:        30 Feet; North to South  Towards East:          45 Feet; Towards West:         47 Feet; Totally Measuring 1035 Sq.Feet  And Bounded On The: East By: Road; West By: Road; North By: 

Remaining Portion of Property No 35/2; South By: Road;

Palani

1144 Salem Tamil Nadu S Sureshkumar Veerapathiran 30/2, , First Main Road, Annai Indira Nagar, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636008. India 110,110,Hasthampatty,Salem,Tamil Nadu,636007 789773 NPA 30-01-2021

Salem West Registration District, Salem West sub registration district, Salem Taluk, Mitta Ayyamperumampatty vil lage,now within Salem City Municipal Corporation Limit,S.No.63/2 Pun.Ac.4.34 Asst Rs.10.3.0 in this a part S.No.63/4 Pun.Ac.1.96 now as 

per U D R Patta Patta No.421 S.No.63/4A,Pun.Hec..0.75.5 Asst Rs.4.40 divided into hosue plots  in this house plot measuring east west 59' on the north  and 52' on the south; north south 44' on the east and 43-1/2' on the west Total Extent 2414 sq.ft. 

Situate within the following boundaries:  On the west of the land sold by Chandra Goundar and others On the east of 20' wide common road On the south of the land sold by Arthanareeswarar On the north of power Agent T.Joseph thangaraj property

Sureshkumar

1145 Kolkata West Bengal Dipak Das BISWAJIT BHATTACHARYA 61/58/2, , SURYA SEN NAGAR, KHARDAH, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700118. 3 NO. BIDHANPALLY,3 NO. BIDHANPALLY,BARRACKPORE,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700122 712938 NPA 01-05-2022

SCHEDULE A: All that piece or parcel of land measuring  an area of 2 cottahs situated at Mouza-Khardah,J.L.No.2,Re Sa No-18,Touzi No-145,2998 comprised in R.S.Khatian No.-1961 under R.S.Dag No.-3326,Ward No.-20(Old Ward No-15),Holding 

No.305/223,Adarshpally,Police Station-Khardah,District North 24 Parganas within the limits of Khardah Municipality is butted and bounded by : On the North  : Electro Steel Casting Ltd On the South  : Municipal Road On the East     : Others Property  On 

the West    : Others Property  SCHEDULE B: Flat measuring an area 500 sft super built up area on the 1st floor,Flat-B2,at South West side of the building situated at Mouza-Khardah,J.L.No-2,Re Sa No.-18,Touzi No.145,2998 comprised in R.S.Khatian 

No.1961 under R.S.Dag No.-3326,Ward No-20 (Old Ward No-15),Holding No.305/2223,Adarshpally,Police Station-Khardah,District North 24 Parganas

DIPAK DAS

1146 Kottayam Kerala Ramachandran REJI SREESAI, , MANNARASALA, HARIPAD, HARIPAD, Kerala - 690514. POCHAYIL HOUSE,POCHAYIL HOUSE,HARIPAD,HARIPAD,Kerala,690514 2587218 NPA 29-06-2022
The property hvaing an extent of 1.21 ares of land comprised in Old.Sy.No:555/7A/1, 555/7A/2 and Re.Sy.No:140/2-13 in Alappuzha west vil lage with Ambalappuzha taluk and Alappuzha district.  Boundaries as per sale deed No:4424/13 East- Property of 

Afsal. South- Road. West- Property of Saumya. North- Property of Benazir Koya.  Boundaries as per site plan No:9202/15 East- Property of Afsal. South- Road. West- Property of Saumya. North- Property of Benazir Koya.
REKHA

1147 Nagpur Maharastra Ravindra Hole Ashish Raut A/10, , Nandanwan Gharkul, NIT Venkatesh Nagar KDK College, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440009. Plot No. 14,Plot No. 14,Zingabai Takli,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440030 836614 NPA 01-05-2020

All That R.C.C. super structure bearing Tenement No. A/10 admeasuring 32.51 Sq. Mt. in the First Floor of the building known and style as “Nandanwan Gharkul Yojna” together with proportionate undivided share and interest in piece and parcel of land 

bearing Kh. No. 319/1-2-3, Mouza: Nagpur, Corporation House No. 1128/C/D/A/10/1, Ward No. 20, CTS No. 101, Sheet No. 248 within the limit of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. & Dist. Nagpur: -  EAST  : As per layout plan WEST  : As per layout 

plan NORTH : As per layout plan SOUTH : As per layout plan

Ravindra Hole

1148 Nagpur Maharastra Ravindra Hole Ashish Raut A/10, , Nandanwan Gharkul, NIT Venkatesh Nagar KDK College, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440009. Plot No. 14,Plot No. 14,Zingabai Takli,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440030 561385 NPA 30-10-2018

All That R.C.C. super structure bearing Tenement No. A/10 admeasuring 32.51 Sq. Mt. in the First Floor of the building known and style as “Nandanwan Gharkul Yojna” together with proportionate undivided share and interest in piece and parcel of land 

bearing Kh. No. 319/1-2-3, Mouza: Nagpur, Corporation House No. 1128/C/D/A/10/1, Ward No. 20, CTS No. 101, Sheet No. 248 within the limit of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. & Dist. Nagpur: -  EAST : As per layout plan WEST : As per layout plan 

NORTH : As per layout plan SOUTH : As per layout plan

Ravindra Hole

1149 Khammam Telangana Safia Begum RAFIULLA KHAN FLAT NO 305 SUNREYS DIAMOND APARTMENTS, , MAMATHAHOSPITAL ROAD, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM, Telangana - 507002. FLAT NO 305,SUNREYS APORTMENTS,FLAT NO 305,SUNREYS APORTMENTS,KHAMMAM,KHAMMAM,Telangana,507002 1906316 NPA 30-11-2016

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY-A All that part and parcel of the Part of Plot Nos.15,16 & 17 compact block size: 140' Feet X 74' Feet, total extent of 1151.10 Sq. Yards equivalent to 962.46 Sq. Mts., in and out of Sy.No.234/A, situated at Jaya Nagar 

Colony,1st Street, ( nearby H.Nos. 3-23 & 3-25/1) with in the revenue limits of Ballepally, Khammam Municipal Corporation and Urban Mandal, Khammam District bounded by (As per the document ): North : Plot NO. 18 South : Plot No.15 part East : 

Existing 30.0 Feet wide Widened up to 40' Feet Road Road (proposed to be winded up to 40 feet road) West : Plot No.4, 3 & 2.  SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY-B All that Premises, the Residential Flat No.501 (existing Semi Finished Stage) in the Fourth 

Floor with a plinth area of 1266.00 Sq.Feet ( including parking and common areas) together with proportionate undivided share in the site sited above admeasuring 38.00 Sq.Yards, along with a one Car Parking areaearmarked in the stilt on the premises 

of " ADITYA ENCLAVE" situated at Jaya Nagar Colony, 1st Street, within the revenue limits of Ballepally, Khammam Municipal Corporation and Urban Mandal, Khammam District bounded by: North Open to Sky South Open to Sky East : Open to Sky 

West : 7'-0" wide Corridor

ALIKHAN

1150 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Selvi Benjamin Franklin No.29, , Vadivelan Nagar, Pil layar Patti, Vallam Road, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 613403. No.4,No.4,EB Colony, Vallam Road,Thanjavur,Tamil Nadu,613004 1894304 NPA 30-11-2019
Thanjavur Registration District, & Vallam Sub- Registration District, Thanjavur Taluk, Pil layarpatti Vattam and Village, Punjai, R.S.No.113/9A2, Plot No.29," Vadivelan Nagar" layout, a Vacant site. Boundaries:   East of North to South 20' Road ,  West of 

Plot No.30,  South of East to West 20' Road, '  North of Plot No.34. Measurements:  East West 50'on both sides,  South North 64' in the East,55' in,the West. Extent:2975 Sq. ft.
Selvi

1151 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Ramya Thiyagarajan No.E-21,, , Old Colony,, Sankar Nagar,, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627357. Plot.No.9, Block No.5, T.S.No.89,Plot.No.9, Block No.5, T.S.No.89,Neelagiri Therkku Thottam Vattam,Thanjavur,Tamil Nadu,613004 747745 NPA 30-10-2019
In Thanjavur Regn.District, & Karunthattankudi Sub Regn. District, Melaveli Vil lage and Village, Old R.S.No.112/6B, New R.S.No, I12/6B/IA, " Ba1aji Residency" Layout. Southern Part of Plot No.11, a vacant site. Boundaries:  East of  -  30' South North 

Road, West of  - Ramesh Land North of - Road South of  - Middle Part of Plot No.11 measuring 1085 Sq.ft  Measurements: East West 44' in the North,45.6' in the South, South North 23' in the West,17' in the East, Tota Extent 894 Sq.ft
Ramya

1152 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Ramya Thiyagarajan No.E-21,, , Old Colony,, Sankar Nagar,, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627357. Plot.No.9, Block No.5, T.S.No.89,Plot.No.9, Block No.5, T.S.No.89,Neelagiri Therkku Thottam Vattam,Thanjavur,Tamil Nadu,613004 2387014 NPA 30-10-2019
In Thanjavur Regn.District, & Karunthattankudi Sub Regn. District, Melaveli Vil lage and Village, Old R.S.No.112/6B, New R.S.No, I12/6B/IA, " Ba1aji Residency" Layout. Southern Part of Plot No.11, a vacant site. Boundaries:  East of  -  30' South North 

Road, West of  - Ramesh Land North of - Road South of  - Middle Part of Plot No.11 measuring 1085 Sq.ft  Measurements: East West 44' in the North,45.6' in the South, South North 23' in the West,17' in the East, Tota Extent 894 Sq.ft
Ramya

1153 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Murali Krishnan Srinidhi 505, , P H Road, Arumbakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600106. 47A,47A,Kumaran Nagar Extention,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600050 5989350 NPA 01-04-2017

Schedule A All that piece and parcel of land if an extent of 8.10 acres as per title deeds (328.5 Acres equivalent to about 8.12 Acres as per patta) being the agreegate of the following extents of land in the S Nos. specified below at Poonamallee Taluk, 

Thiruvallur District.  Sl No. S No.       Extent in Acres as per doc 1. 84/2   - 1.16 2. 85  – 1.05 3. 86/1  – 0.32 4. 87  – 1.30 5. 88/1  – 2.43 6. 88/2 – 1.09 7. 89/1    – 0.41 8. 89/2A  – 0.21 9. 89/2B  – 0.31 The said land bounded on the:  North by : Land in S 

Nos.4, 84/1 and 5/1B2, South by : Land in S Nos.90, 92, 96, 86/2 and 97, East by   : Land in S Nos.13, 83, 97, 86/2, 96 and 92, West by  : Land in S Nos.4, 170, 171, 90 and 92. within Registration District of Chennai South and the Registration Sub 

District of Poonamallee.  Schedule B All that piece and parcel of land of an extent of 7.29 acres as per title deeds (as per patta 295.91 acres equivalent to 7.31 acres) comprised in S Nos. 84/2 part, 85, 86/1, 87, 88/1 part, 88/2 part, 89/1, 89/2A and 

89/2B, situated at Poonamallee Village, Poonamallee Taluk, Thivallur District. The said land bounded on the: North by : Land gifted to CMDA for OSR, Poonamallee By pass Road and land in S No.5/1B2 South by : Land in S No.90, 92, 96, 86/2 and 97 

part, East by   : Land in S No.13 par, 83, 97, 86/2, 96 and 92, West by  : Land gifted to CMDA for OSR, and land in S No.170, 90 and 92. within Registration District of Chennai South and the Registration Sub District of Poonamallee.  Schedule C A 

2067/1085687 undivided shares in the land described in Schedule B above. Flat Details About 2067 sq.ft of super plinth area (inclusive of a proportionate share in common areas) bearing Flat no.3 in Tower 3 on the Fourtheenth Floor (As per CMDA plan 

block No.A1) together with one slot to part two cars one beside the other in the semi covered area reserved for car parking in the stilt/basement level of the storeyed building to be known as  "Golde Opulence" to be raised on the land described above.

Murali Krishnan

1154 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Ramachandran UDAYADEVAN 1/85, , DEVER NAGAR, KADALADI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623703. 186,186,RAMANATHAPURAM,RAMANATHAPURAM,Tamil Nadu,623504 2637820 NPA 30-10-2017

Description of the property:                                          In Ramanathapuram Registration District,Ramanathapuram District and Kadaladi Taluk,SRO,Kadaladi,Kadaladi Group and Kadaladi Vil lage ,House site to the extent of 1308 sq.ft.(cent 3) in 

S.No.81/6A1 Part ,Which is out of the larger extent of cent 38 lying in Western portion which is out of the larger extent of 59 lying in Northern portion which is out of the larger extent of acre 1.16 cent (0.47.0 Hectare)Lying in Southern Portion in 

S.No.81/6A1.  It is bounded as follows: North:House site   of  M.Ganapathy East  :North to South common pathway South:House site of V.Sakthivel West :Nanjai land of Tenkarai Asari

BALAMURUGAN

1155 Salem Tamil Nadu Selvam Soundravalli 120 atthukadu, , Collector bungalow, Salem, salem, Tamil Nadu - 636007. 120,120,Collector Bunglow Backside,Salem,Tamil Nadu,636007 2011124 NPA 01-05-2022

Salem East Registration District, Attur sub registration district, Attur Taluk, Valayamadevi vil lage, Patta No.1029, present Patta No.1076, S.No.145/1, Punj.Hec.2.59.0, Ac.6.40,Asst.Rs.3.97, in this leaving Ac.0.40 cents on south western side, the remaining 

Ac.6.00 cents have been divided into house plots and the layout named as KUMARAN NAGAR and approved by resolution No.16/2013 dated 06-12-2013 of valayamadevi panchayat and in this House Plot No.90 measuring east west 40' on both sides, 

north south 30' on both sides total extent 1200 sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries: On the west of Plot No.91 purchased by Kalidass; On the east of Plot No.89 purchased by K.Soundaravalli; On the south of 23' wide east west panchayat common 

road in S.No.145/1; On the north of Plot No.79. The abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights.

0

1156 Salem Tamil Nadu Soundravalli Selvam atthukadu, , collector Bungalow, Salem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636007. 120 attukadu,120 attukadu,Salem,salem,Tamil Nadu,636007 1910712 NPA 29-01-2023

Salem East Registration District, Attur sub registration district, Attur Taluk, Valayamadevi vil lage, Patta No.1029, present Patta No.1076, S.No.145/1, Punj.Hec.2.59.0, Ac.6.40,Asst.Rs.3.97, in this leaving Ac.0.40 cents on south western side, the remaining 

Ac.6.00 cents have been divided into house plots and the layout named as KUMARAN NAGAR and approved by resolution No.16/2013 dated 06-12-2013 of valayamadevi panchayat and in this House Plot No.89 measuring east west 40' on both sides, 

north south 30' on both sides total extent 1200 sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries: On the west of Plot No.90 purchased by Selvam; On the east of Plot No.88 purchased by Madhaiyan; On the south of 23' wide east west panchayat common road 

in S.No.145/1; On the north of Plot No.80. The abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights.

0

1157 Hosur Tamil Nadu Harish Sabarish Senthil Kumar 5795 A, , Muneeswar Nagar, Hosur, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. 2477,2477,Vijaya Nagar,Bangalore North,Karnataka,560040 2142906 NPA 30-10-2021

All that Piece and Parcel of land in Chennathur Village of Hosur Taluk, Krishnagiri District attached to the Registration District of , Krishnagiri and SubRegistration District of Hosur and also attached to the Municipality Limits of Hosur. Survey No. 1020/1A, 

Dry.Ext.Ac. 0.89 Cents, which has been divided into house plots in which Plot No. 9-C Southern Portion is bounded as follows :- East  : Sy. No. 1020/lB1A West  : 23 feet Wide Road North  : Plot No. 9-C Northern Portion South : Plot No. 9-8 Within these 

boundaries measuring :-  East to West on the North Side   :  40 Feet East to West on the South Side  :  40 Feet North to South on the East Side  :  25 Feet North to South on the West Side  :  25 Feet Totally measuring an extent of 1,000 Sq. Feet 

landtogether with the building and building to be constructed there on. EM TO BE CREATE BY : R.HARI SABARISH

Harish Sabarish

1158 Hosur Tamil Nadu Senthil Kumar Hari Sabarish 2477, , First floor, 7th A Cross 7th A Main road, Vijaya Nagar, Bangalore North, Karnataka - 560040. 5795 A,5795 A,Hosur,Hosur,Tamil Nadu,635109 2172286 NPA 02-05-2017

All that Piece and Parcel of land in Chennathur Village of Hosur Taluk, Krishnagiri District attached to the Registration District of Krishnagiri and SubRegistration District of Hosur and also attached to the Municipality Limits of Hosur. S.No.1020/1A, 

Dry.Ext.Ac. 0.89 Cents, which has been divided into house plots in which Plot No.9-B is bounded as follows :- East : Survey No.1020/1B1A West : 23 feet Wide Road North : Plot No.9-C South : Plot No.9-A  Within these boundaries measuring :-   East to 

West on the North Side : 40 Feet East to West on the South Side : 40 Feet North to South on the East Side : 30 Feet North to South on the West Side : 30 Feet  Totally measuring an extent of 1200 Sq. Feet land together with the building and building to 

be constructed there on.  EM TO BE CREATED BY  :  SENTHIL KUMAR

Senthil Kumar

1159 Salem Tamil Nadu Kalidass Ravichandran 5/232/, , Dasanaickenpatti, Salem, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636201. uthamsolapuram,uthamsolapuram,Salem,Salem,Tamil Nadu,636010 2010178 NPA 29-07-2022

Salem East Registration Dsitrict, Attur sub registration district, Attur Taluk, Valayamadevi vil lage, Patta No.1029, present Patta No.1076, S.No.145/1, Punj.Hec.2.59.0, Ac.6.40,Asst.Rs.3.97, in this leaving Ac.0.40 cents on south western side, the remaining 

Ac.6.00 cents have been divided into house plots and the layout named as KUMARAN NAGAR and in this House Plot No.91 measuring east west 40' on both sides, north south 30' on both sides total extent 1200 sq.ft., situate within the following 

boundaries: On the west of Plot No.92 purchasedby ravichandran; On the east of Plot No.90 purchased by selvam; On the south of 23' wide east westpanchayat common road in S.No.145/1; On the north of Plot No.78. The abovementioned property has 

got all mamool and easementary rights.

0

1160 Anand Gujarat Pratapsinh Hitesh 00, , Dixit Faliyu, Tarapur, Tarapur, Gujarat - 388180. 0,0,Tarapur,Tarapur,Gujarat,388180 692894 NPA 01-05-2022
Sub Plot No. 128, “Sandal Wood Residency”, Morej Road being constructed on Survey No. 751, Total admeasuring Hector 1-75-03 Are i.e. 17503.00 Sq. Mts. paikki Sub Plot No. 128 admeasuring 50.185 Sq. Mts. situated at vil lage Tarapur in the 

Registration District Tarapur Sub District Anand, which is bounded as follows:-  On or towards East:   Sub Plot No. 127. On or towards West:  Sub Plot No. 129. On or towards North:20.00 Ft. Society Road. On or towards South:   Sub Plot No. 137.
Pratapsinh

1161 Nagpur Maharastra Rajesh Wandhare Janardhan Satpute Plot No.50/136, Vaishnavi vil la, , Sambhaji Nagar, New Narsala Road, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440034. House No.647,House No.647,Nagpur,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440009 3301921 NPA 01-10-2020

All That Piece and Parcel of land bearing Plot No. 5& 6, Plot No.5 admeasuring an area of 112.318 Sq. Mts., (1208.994 Sq.feet) & Plot N0.6 admeasuring an area of 112.50 Sq. Mts., (1210.998 Sq.feet) out of Kh. No. 82/1, P.H.No.37, of Mouza: Narsala, 

NMC House No.2/5+6, Ward No.77, within the limits of  Gram Panchayat. Narsala,& Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur and the said plots together is bounded as under  :  EAST:      By 18 Mtr. Wide Road  WEST:      By Plot No.15 & 16  NORTH:   By 

Plot No.7.       SOUTH:    By Plot No.4.

Rajesh Wandhare

1162 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Govindharaj M GOPAL 101, PILLAYAR KOVIL STREET, THEVAIYUR, Ranjankudi, perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 35827,35827,RANJANGUDI,PERAMBALUR,Tamil Nadu,621115 1450509 NPA 30-06-2018

In Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur   Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Regn.Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In  Thevaiyur North Village Ayan Punjai Survey Numbers  1. S.F.No.285/9, Acre 0.75 Cents,  2. S.F.No.285/8, Out of Acre 0.50 Cents, an extent of Acre 0.25 

Cents, the above two items of lands clubbed together divided in to house sites in which plot no.20 having an extent of East West 31 ½ feet, North South 55 feet , admeasuring total extent of 1740 Square feet vacant site  and the RCC Roofed house 

building constructed in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connections etc., having the following four boundaries: South of  : 15 feet width East West Common Pathway, East of  : Plot no.19 purchased by Jageer Husain, North of  : 

Vengadajalam land , West of  : Vengadajalam land and plot no.21 belonged to Vengatesan.

Govindharaj

1163 Indore Madhya Pradesh Hemant MOHAN VISHWAKARMA H. No. 19, , DHAR ROAD, GEETA NAGAR, OPP. CHANDAN NAGAR, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 452001. 63-A,63-A,SIDDHI PURAM COLONY, NEAR SURYADEV NAGAR,INDORE,Madhya Pradesh,452001 1357197 NPA 30-01-2022 Flat no. G-2 Ground floor of Samruddhi Paradise constructed on Plot no. 1880 situated at Sudama Nagar Indore (M.P.)Built up area 681 Sq. ft.  Boundaries :- By East - Gali By West - Passage than Shop By North - Flat no. G-1 By South - Plot no. 1881 Shri HEMANT HANSWAL S/o Shri GHANSHYAM HANSWAL

1164 Kollam Kerala Sainulabdeen M NASILA ., FARUKH MANZIL, THATTARKONAM PO, THRIKKOVILVATTOM, KOLLAM, Kerala - 69100. India AMR MANZIL,AMR MANZIL,KILIKOLLOOR,KOLLAM,Kerala,691004 182189 NPA 30-01-2019
03.10ares (7.65cents) comprised of 02.15ares in re survey no. 215/14 and 00.95ares in re survey no. 25/13 both situated in Block no. 22 of Thrikkovilvattam Village. In old records the extent of the property was 8cents comprised in old survey no. 48.  

'Boundaries of the property as per 'Location Certificate  North -Property belongs to Ramla Beevi. South - Property belongs to Thulaseedharan. East - Property belongs to Maniyan. West - Road.
SAINULABDEEN

1165 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Saravanan P Venkat Kumar No 20 and 21, , Mettukuppam Road, Vel Nagar, Maduravoyal, Tamil Nadu - 600095. India No:1,No:1,Saligramam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600093 273647 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No.67A, Srivari Nagar,  No.1, Kilkondayar Village, Ambattur Revenue Taluk, Thiruvallur District, measuring about 984 sq.feet, comprised in Survey Nos.265/1H and 265/1G, Patta No.1017 as per patta 

Survey No.256/21 and bounded on the – North by – Plot No.68 South by – 40 feet Road East by – 20 feet Road and West by – Plot No.67 belongs to Mr.Kumar Admeasuring – East to West on the Northern side – 32’6” East to West on the Southern side – 

33’0” North to South on the Eastern side – 27’0” North to South on the Western side –33’0” In all totally measuring about 984 sq.feet and situated within the Registration District of South-Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Avadi.

Kavitha

1166 Kottayam Kerala Jayaprakash JOSHI KURINJITHOTTU, , THEKKEKARA, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. THALIYIL KONDOOR,THALIYIL KONDOOR,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 275840 NPA 29-07-2022
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Erattupetta   subdistrict,Meenachil   taluk,   in old sy no 1335/1     Re sy no 271/7   thus totally measuring to an extent of  2.02      ares of land    East  :Panchayath road South :Property of 

pull ickal West :Property of pulickal North :Property of chonkara
jayaprakash

1167 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajesh T Mayavan No.14/58, , Tindivanam road, Sagayam Nagar, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606601. India No.653,No.653,West collony,Palaiyanur,triuvannamalai Dt,Tamil Nadu,606753 526226 NPA 30-07-2019

Description Of Properties:-      Tiruvannamalai District,Tiruvannamalai Registration District,Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub-Distict-I,Tiruvannamalai Taluk,Tiruvannamalai Town ,Ward No.1,Block No.37,Sagaya Nagar,in Town Survey No.2408/2/3b/4A. a vacant 

site measuring East West 15 feet and North South 40 feet ,in all measuring 600 Square feet of vacant site,a house plot.   As pre Sub -Division New Survey No.2408/16  Boundaries:- East of Rajesh's Plot, West of Malliyanathan's Plot, North of Street, South 

of Boomadevi's Plot.

Rajesh

1168 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajesh T Mayavan No.14/58, , Tindivanam road, Sagayam Nagar, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606601. India No.653,No.653,West collony,Palaiyanur,triuvannamalai Dt,Tamil Nadu,606753 420085 NPA 30-10-2018

Description Of Properties:-      Tiruvannamalai District,Tiruvannamalai Registration District,Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub-Distict-I,Tiruvannamalai Taluk,Tiruvannamalai Town ,Ward No.1,Block No.37,Sagaya Nagar,in Town Survey No.2408/2/3B/4A. a vacant 

site measuring East West 15 feet and North South 40 feet ,in all measuring 600 Square feet of vacant site,a house plot.   As pre Sub -Division New Survey No.2408/16  Boundaries:- East of Rajesh's Plot, West of Malliyanathan's Plot, North of Street, South 

of Boomadevi's Plot.

Rajesh

1169 Ernakulam Kerala Siju Aj JOSE ATHIPOZHI HOUSE, MANACHERY, MUNDAMVELI, MUDAMVELI PO, ERNAKULAM, Kerala - 682507. India 187,187,TRIKKAKARA,ERNAKULAM,Kerala,682021 856553 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Ernakulam District, Piravam Sub District, Muvattupuzha Taluk, Maneed Village in  Sy No. 122/2A  for an extent of 01.40 Ares of land with building to be constructed thereon BOUNDARIES: South : 

Property of Krishnan North :  Road East :  Property of Rejitha West : Property of Neena Mathew
SIJO A J

1170 Aurangabad Maharastra Ravindra Manoj M-2, 32/4, , Sinhaghad Colony, N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431001. Wagalgaon,Wagalgaon,Phulambri,Aurangabad,Maharashtra,431111 873423 NPA 30-01-2018
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing gut no109/B, Plot No.18,19 & 20, Flat No.05 situated at vil lage Shendra(Ban) Ta & District Aurangabad within the limit of Grampanchayat shendra(Ban) Ta & District Aurangabad which is Bounded as under:- 

EAST-- Flat No.06 WEST-- Open to sky SOUTH-- Side Margin NORTH-- Oprn to sky
Ravindra

1171 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Muthulakshmi Balasubramanian plot no 135, , Elumalayan Nagar, way to collectorate, Dindigul, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624008. 148,148,Way to Collectrate,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu,624004 252107 NPA 02-05-2019

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:                                     In Dindigul Registration District, Dindigul Joint II Sub Registration Dsitrict, Dindigul Taluk, Chettinaickenpatti Vil lage, 1st Thakku in the northen side measuring east west 28 ½ feet on the northern 

side, 33 feet on the southern side, North South 15 ½ feet on both sides in all measuring 476 ½ Sq.ft and 2nd Thakku in the southern side measruing East west 33 feet on both sides, North South 40 ½ feet on both sides in all measuring 1336 ½ sq.feet. Both 

Thakkus measuring 1813 sq.ft comprised in Ayan S.No: 420/1 bounded on:  West of Plot No:6 North of 25 feet wide East west Road, South of S.No:439 East of 230 sq.ft. Relaxation site retained by Chandra in the western side

MuthuLakshmi

1172 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Kuttiraja Santhanapandi 140/8, , Thrivalluvar street, Chokkampatti, kadayanalloor, Tamil Nadu - 627751. 128/5,128/5,Chokkampatti,kadayanalloor,Tamil Nadu,627757 1506193 NPA 30-10-2018

Tenkasi Registration district, Kadayanallor Sub Registrar office in Chokkampatti vil lage, Chokkampatti panchyat l imit at 8th ward in Thiruvalluvar street, old natham S.No.556/2 and as per new natham S.No.1112/8 measuring to an extent of 156.80 

sq.meter running east west at northern side 11.2 Meter, southern side 8.4 meter, south-north 16 meter with constructed House Building bearing D.No.8/140 including Electricity Service Connection No.07-092-006-190 and Drinking water service connection. 

Bounded on the   North by – House of Sivaram singh, South by – East West street, East by – House of Panakottai thevar, West by – House of Gangaram singh.

Kuttiraja

1173 Karur Tamil Nadu Ramamurthy Senthilvel D.No.69,, , Kolluthannipatti Melpaguthi,, Chinthamanipatti,, Karur., Tamil Nadu - 621301. LM-390,,LM-390,,Thanthoni,,Karur.,Tamil Nadu,639005 850849 NPA 30-07-2018

Karur R.D., Tharagampatti S.R.D., Kulithalai Taluk, Melapaguthi Vil lage, Old Natham S.F.No.735/4, Present Natham S.F.No.735/77 Hec.0.02.65 Ac.0.06-1/2 within the following four boundaries: East of   : north-south pathway; West of  : north-south 

pathway; North of : east-west tar road; and South of: the vacant land of Perumal. The said extent of Hec.0.02.63 Ac.0.06-1/2 (2833 Sq.Ft.) with construction thereon, electricity service connection, water tap service connection with deposits and mamool 

pathway rights etc.

0

1174 Madurai North Veli Tamil Nadu Ganesamoorthy Sevugamoorthy No-4, , Fathima Nagar First Street, Madurai South Arasaradi, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625016. No-26,No-26,Kettukadai Alanganallur,Madurai,Tamil Nadu,625501 2280796 NPA 30-01-2019

IN MADURAI DISTRICT, MADURAI SOUTH REGISTRATION DISTRICT, ARASARADI SUB REGISTRATION DISTRICT,  MADURAI SOUTH TALUK, ARAPPALAYAM VILLAGE, IN R.S.NO.23/2 OF THE EXTENT OF 2 ¼ CENTS THE WESTERN 1 2/4 

CENT AND ON ITS SOUTH IN R.S.NO.25/1A OF A LARGER EXTENT OF 75 CENTS, THE NORTHERN 1 ½ CENTS OF A TOTAL OF 2 ¾ CENTS, NOW IN MADURAI CORPORATION WARD 21, ZONE 1, IN THE HOUSE BEARING D.NO.98 AND 99, 

FATIMA NAGAR,  THE MIDDLE PORTION  BOUNDED ON THE  NORTH   BY   ROAD EAST      BY    ITEM NO.II HEREIN SOUTH   BY   PROPERTY OF PERIASAMY  WEST     BY    PROPERTY OF PONNUSAMY  At present measuring in the 1st thak 

East West 18 3/4’ and North South 11 ¾ ’ of an extent of   219 3/8 sq.ft. and on its south the 2nd thak measuring East West 17 ¾’ and North South 13 ¾’ of an extent of 244 sq.ft. and the 1st and 2nd thaks of a total extent of 463 3/8 sq.ft. and  THE 

EASTERN PORTION BOUNDED ON THE  NORTH   BY   ROAD EAST      BY    PROPERTY OF SATHIAH SOUTH   BY   PROPERTY OF PERIASAMY  WEST     BY    ITEM NO.I HEREIN     At present measuring in the 1st thak East West 8 ¼ ’ and North 

South 11 ¾ ’ of an extent of   97 sq.ft. and on its south the 2nd thak measuring East West 13 ½ ’ and North South 13 ¾’ of an extent of 186 sq.ft. and the 1st and 2nd thaks of a total extent of 283 sq.ft. ITEM NOS. I AND II OF A TOTAL EXTENT OF 463 

3/8+283=746 3/8 SQ.FT. bearing present D.NO.98, Fathima Nagar in T.S.NOs.99 and 100.

Rajendran

1175 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu R Chander Vinoth Kumar Door No.22,, , Agaram Main Road,, Parangipettai,, Chidambaram Taluk., Tamil Nadu - 608502. India 13,,13,,Parangipettai,,Chidambaram Taluk.,Tamil Nadu,608502 4909384 NPA 29-10-2022

Prime Property:- In Chidambaram Registration District, Parangipettai Sub Registration District, Chidambaram Taluk, Parangipettai Panchayat, Agaram VilIage, R S No.233/13A-0.74 cents. Boundaries: East of Govindarasu Land, West of Road, South of 

Ramu Land, North of Vijaya Kumar Land. Total Extent: 0.74 cents or 32264 Sq.ft. EM to be created by Chander.R  Collateral Property I:- In Cuddalore Registration District, Cuddalore Sub Registration District, Cuddalore Taluk, Nathapattu Village New R S 

No.123/6 (Old Survey No 296/1) with an extent of 0.96 cents in which a layout has been formed under the name and style of "Brindhavan Nagar" in which house Plot No 99, 2100 sq.ft, Boundaries: East of Plot No 98, West of Plot No 100, South of 50 ft 

Breadth East - West Road, North of Plot No 102; Extent: East to West 35 ft on the North, East to West 35ft on the South, South to North 60 ft on the East, South to North 60 ft on the West. EM to be Created by P.Revathi.  Collateral Property II:- In Cnddalore 

Registration District, Cuddalore Sub Registration District, Cuddalore Taluk, Nathapattu Village R S No.123/6 (Old Survey No 296/1) with an extent of 0.96 cents in which a layout has been formed under the name and style of "Pennai Garden" in which 

house Plot No 95 -1500 sq.ft Vacant Site. Boundaries: East of Plot No 94, West of Plot No.96, North of Plot No 106, South of East- West Layout Road Extent:East to West 25 ft on the North, East to West 25ft on the South, South to North 60 ft on the East, 

South to North 60 ft on the West. E M to be Created by Indhumathi.

Chander

1176 Ahmedabad Gujarat Harendra Singh Dinesh A-408, , Naiya Appartment, Nr Ramol Toll Plaza, Akruti Appartment Road, Gujarat - 382449. N-2,N-2,Ramol Toll Plaza,Ramol,Gujarat,382449 949344 NPA 30-09-2016

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Flat No. A-408, admeasuring about 80 Sq.Yard, together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as “Naiya Apartment” lying, being and situate on the land of Survey 

No.724/1, 724/2, 725/1/A, 725/1/B, T.P Scheme No.114 (Vastral-Ramol), Final Plot No. 110+111/2  admeasuring  10415 Sq.Mtrs.  situate at Moje Ramol Taluka CITY in the Registration  Sub-District  AHMEDABAD-11(ASLALI) and District of 

AHMEDABAD. North : Lift South : common wall of flat No A/407 East : Passage  West : Open Margin

0

1177 Pune Maharastra Seema - A/9 ARCHANA LABHADE COLONY, , KARVENAGAR, NEAR SAIRAM SOCIETY, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411050. - 9512629 NPA 30-08-2018

A. All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Office No. 1 admeasuring 900 Sq. Ft. on the Ground Floor in Amit Arcade and along with undivided share of 22.83% in the Building known as Amit Arcade Apartment Condominium and constructed on 

the land bearing CTS No. 1969 admeasuring 269.9 Sq. Mtrs. situated at vil lage Sadashiv Peth, Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and the said office is bounded as under:  On or towards East      : By 

passage open to sky On or towards South    : By open parking On or towards West      : By open space and road On or towards North    : By open parking

0

1178 Pune Maharastra Sandip SHEKHAR S.NO 168/13, , SADE SATARA NALI, KESHAV GARDEN, MALWADI, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411028. S.NO 166,S.NO 166,SAI RESIDENCY,PUNE,Maharashtra,411028 5117142 NPA 02-05-2021

All that piece and parcel of the property admeasuring 00 H 10 Ares from out of S. No. 168 Hissa No. 13 totally admeasuring 00 H 38 Ares assessed at Rs. 01 paise 31 situated at Vil lage Hadapsar, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune 

Municipal Corporation and the said land property is bounded as follows:  On or towards East : By property of Mr. Madhukar Bhiku Tupe  On or towards South : By property of Mr. Rahul Keshav Tupe  On or towards West : By property of Kalavati Tupe  On or 

towards North : By property of Mr. Appasaheb Narayan Tupe

SANDIP

1179 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Rani Velusamy 7-57, , Manivizhundan kattukottai, Attur, salem, Tamil Nadu - 636121. 1/103,1/103,P.Velur,Namakkal,Tamil Nadu,637213 580380 NPA 02-05-2019

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES:        All that piece and  parcel of land and building to be constructed thereon situated at Namakkal Registration District, Namakkal Joint No.2 sub registration district N.Pudupatty vil lage, 

S.No.451/3A,Punj.Hec.0.33.0,Ac.0.82, Asst.Rs.1.84: S..No.451/1C, Pun.Hec.0.40.0 Pun.Ac.0.99 Asst.Rs.2.23; S.No.453/1A, Pun.Hec.0.20.0, Pun.Ac.0.50 Asst.Rs.1.13;   S.No.453/1, Pun.Hec.1.53.0 Pun.Ac.3.78 Asst.Rs.8.48; S.No.453/1B, Pun.Hec.0.09.5 

Pun.Ac.0.24 Asst.Rs.0.54; S.No.453/1C, Pun.Hec.0.04.5 Pun.Ac.0.11 Asst.Rs.0.25; S.No.453/1G, Pun.Hec.0.10.5 Pun .Ac.0.28 Asst.Rs.0.58; S.No.453/1D, Pun.Hec.0.04.5 Pun.Ac.0.11 Asst.Rs.0.25; S.No453/2A, Pun.Hec.0.02.5 Pun.Ac.0.06 Asst Rs.0.14; 

S.No.453/2B, Pun.Hec.0.08.0 Pun.Ac.0.20 Asst.Rs.0.45; S.No.453/2C, Pun.Hec.0.20.0 Pun.Ac.0.50 Asst.Rs.1.12; S.No.453/2E, Pun.Hec.0.04.5, Pun.Ac.0.11 , Asst.Rs.0.25; S.No.453/3A Pun.Hec.0.01.0, Pun.Ac.0.02-1/2,Asst.0.06; and others properties in 

various survey numbers were clubbed together and divided into house plots and named as VIKASH TOWNSHIP, in this  Plot No.119 measuring east west 30' on both sides, north south 40' on both side total extent 1200 sq.ft., situate within the following 

boundaries: On the east of Plot No.118; On the west of Plot No.120; On the south of 23' wide east west road  On the north of Plot No. 82.

Rani

1180 Pune Maharastra Lata NEETA S 43,S NO 15/2, , NARHE ROAD, MARHE, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411041. KONDHWA,435,KONDHWA,435,DHAWADE,PUNE,Maharashtra,411023 1297856 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of Flat bearing No. 407  admeasuring about 406 Sq. Fts i.e. 37.73 Sq. Mtrs. Salable and Flat bearing No.  408 admeasuring about 380 Sq. Fts i.e. 35.31 Sq. Mtrs. Salable situated on FOURTH floor in the scheme known as “SAI 

SAMRUDDHI RESIDENCY” constructed on land bearing S. No./Gat No. 44 totally admeasuring area about 00 H 22 Ares out of that land admeasuring  about 00 H 5.5 Ares situated at Vil lage Kirkatwadi, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of 

Kirkatwadi, Pune and Zilla Parishad of Pune and Panchyat Samiti Haveli, Taluka-Haveli, Dist- Pune.                                                On Or Towards East      : By Property of Mr. Sambhaji Nivrutti Rindhe  On Or Towards South    :By Road and the property of 

Mr. Bhausaheb Mahadev Rindhe  On Or Towards West      :By Property of Mr. Shankar Sadhu Rindhe   On Or Towards North     :By Property of Mr. Govind Maruti Paigude

LATA

1181 Kottayam Kerala Binsad P H RAHIYANATH PLAMMOOTTIL HOUSE, , ERATTUPETTA P O, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. India PLAMMOOTTIL HOUSE,PLAMMOOTTIL HOUSE,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 1401334 NPA 29-08-2022
All that parts and parcel of land having an extent 3.03 Ares in Re.sy. No. 29/5-1  in Erattupetta Village.                       BOUNDARIES   As per Sale Deed No.1266/2015   East   :   Property of Pazhampalli l Hassan  South :   Property of Hassan  West  :   Road  

North :   Road   As per Site Plan No.1117/2015   East   :   Property of Pazhayampalli l  South :   Property of Pazhayampalli l  West  :   Road  North :   Road
BINSAD

1182 Mysore Karnatakka Mohammed Fathulla MOHAMMED RAFI NO 598, , AZEEZ SAIT NAGAR, MYSORE, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570019. NO 300,NO 300,YARAB NAGAR,,BANGALORE,Karnataka,560070 1862319 NPA 01-04-2018
ALL THAT PIECEA AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT NO 109, DEVANUR 2ND STAGE, N R MOHLLA MYSORE. MEASURING E-W 06MTRS, N-S 09MTRS, TOTAL OF 581.04SQFT. BOUNDED ON SOUTH BY ROAD, NORTH BY 

PROERTY NO 76, EAST BY PROPERTY NO 108, WEST BY PROPERTY NO 110.
MOHAMMED FATHULLA

1183 Vadodara Gujarat Ashokbhai Aashish 01, , Nivruti colony, Aryakanya Road,Karelibaug, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390018. C/402,C/402,Opp.Sabri School,Vasana Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390020 7700000 NPA 30-11-2016
Sub-Plot No.1 “THE GOVT.SERVANTS CO.OPP.HOUSING SOCIETY LTD” most popularly known as  “NIVRUTI CO.OPP.HOUSING SOCIETY LTD” having a Plot Area 215=53=57 Sq.Mts.,Built Up  Area 2000=00 Sq.Fts., situated at R.S.No.732, 735, 734 

,C.S.Sheet No.234, C.S.No.4709/3   of vil lage Vadodara Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district  Vadodara.
Shanubhai

1184 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Sundar Raj Appadurai 28/1, , Ennayiram Pillayar Koil street, Town, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627006. 119,119,Town,Tirunelveli,Tamil Nadu,627006 1372729 NPA 01-10-2020

Tirunelveli Taluk, Alaganeri Vil lage, Natham Land  previous S.N0.75/1 at present affer Sub-Division 75/14 - the land measuring east-west on the northem side 24 feet, on the southem side 31.5 feet, South-North on the westem side 38.5eet, on the eastem 

slde 34.5 feet. Total 1012.875 square feet  equivalenf to 94.10 square metre of land and the house constructed therein bearing Door NO.2/25. Bounded on the North : East-WestStreet. East :the common lane.  South:the land of Mrs.Sappani Ammal West: 

South-North main Road. 2. The right of common pathway in the common lane measuring East-West 4 feet, South-North 34.5 feet, Total 138square feet equivalent to 12.82 square metre. Bounded on the North:East-WestStreet. South:the house of 

Mrs.Sappani Ammal. East:the house of Shanmuga Thevar. West :the 1''item house.  2nd Item Property (Doc.No.3) Tirunelveli Taluk,Alaganeri Vil lage, Natham Land previously S.No.75/l at present after Sub-Division 75/15 – the Land measuring East-West 

on the Northem side 331/4. Feet,On the Southern Side 38.5 feet, South North on the western side 41.5 on the Eastern side 35.5 feet.Total 1385.67 square feet to 128.73 square metre and the house constructeed therein bearing Door NO.26 property Tax 

Assessment No.3678 Bounded on the  North   : the house of Arjunan East     : the house of Shanmugavel Thevar South  : the Vacant site of Shanmugavel Thevar West    : South -North common lane  Location Tirunelveli Municipal corporation ward No.2 

Thangammankoil Street.

Sundar Raj

1185 Palakkad Kerala Premakumaran IQBAL PRANAVAM HOUSE, , NEAR VAYANASALA, POODUR, KODUNTHIRAPULLY, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 678004. NEECHIYIL HOUSE,NEECHIYIL HOUSE,PIRAYIRI,PALAKKAD,Kerala,678019 199490 NPA 02-05-2018

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED Survey-Re-Sy. 20/15,O. Sy. 151/5,Block 19,T.P.3368,Extent-0.0647 Hectare,16 Cent,Location-Pudoor,Kodunthirappulli - AmsomDesom,Pirayiri Vil lage,Palakkad Taluk, Boundary E : Property of 

Surendran S : Properties of Sindhu Ramachandran       Siddiq & Shakeela Banu W: Panchayath Road N: Property of Prema Comprised in Regd. Sale Deed No. 1535/15, S.R.O., Palakkad, dated 17-03-2015  DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS PER 

LOCATION CERTIFICATE  Survey-Re-Sy. 20/15,O. Sy. 151/5,Block 19,T.P.3368,Extent-0.0647 Hectare Location-Kodunthirappulli P.O.Pirayiri Vil lage,Palakkad Taluk Boundary E : Property of Surendran S : Properties of Sindhu, Siddiq       & Shakeela W 

: Panchayath Road N : Property of Prema Comprised in Location Certificate No. 12816238, dated 04-07-2015 & Possession Certificate No. 12839766, dated 06-07-2015 from Pirayiri Vil lage

0

1186 Mangalore Karnatakka Mumtaz IDDIN KUNHI.K 'ASHRAF MANZIL', , BEHIND VILLAGE OFFICE, BAYAR POST, KASARAGOD, Kerala - 671348. NO.3/650,NO.3/650,PAIVALIKE PANCHAYATH, KURUDAPADAVU POST,KASARAGOD,Kerala,671322 1687456 NPA 30-07-2021

Non Agricultural, converted immovable property situated at Attavar Village, Hoige Bazar Ward of Mangalore Taluk within the registration Sub-District of Mangalore City and comprised in:  R.S.No.      T.S. No.        Extent                                            A-C 

483/2          87/2          0-05.00       Portion:North Western  With right of way and all other mamool and easementary rights appurtenant thereto.  Boundaries :-   North: Survey Line Viz., Drainage and              common road. South: Survey Line. East  : 

Portion of same S.No. West :Survey Line Viz Common road.                    SCHEDULE ‘B’ PROPERTY DESCRIPTION OF THE APARTMENT  Two Bedroom Residential Apartment bearing D.No. 21-3-104/2(1), in the ground floor, measuring about 800 Sq. 

Ft. Together with a Common open Car parking in the Building known as ‘FEBAL COTE’,  including 16.32% undivided right, title and interest in the ‘A’ Schedule Property.

Mrs.Mumtaz and Mr.Abdul Hameed

1187 Dombivli Maharastra Gafurkhan Tadavi AJIT TADVI R No 03, Chawl No 02, , Prasad Nagar, Opp Birla School, Kalyan(w), Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421301. R No 08, Chawl No 01,R No 08, Chawl No 01,Kalyan,Kalyan,Maharashtra,421301 858571 NPA 01-04-2018

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 3,  on the Ground Floor, Building No.1, admeasuring 405 sq.ft. Built up, i.e.37.64 sq.mtrs., in the Building known as “Sai Leela Complex ”, constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No.8, Hissa No. 1Part,New 

Survey No.19, Hissa No.1A, admeasuring area 0H-21R-4P out of total admeasuring area 0H-22R-4P and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-5P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal , Taluka Kalyan  District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and 

Sub Registration District Kalyan & Registration District Thane .   On Or Towards East –Flat No. 04 On Or Towards West –Flat No. 02 On Or Towards North –Open Passage On Or Towards South –Open Passage & Flat No. 01  Schedule Of Land: Towards  

East = Property of Kaluram Kene . Towards West = Property of Smt.Bebibai Shantaram Kene. Towards North = Property of Kaluram Kene. Towards South = Property of Smt.Subhadrabai Sakharam                               Deshmukh.

GAFURKHAN TADAVI

1188 Hosur Tamil Nadu Sudalai Bharath 2-28, , Manakkattu Street, Neduvayal, Tenkasi, Tamil Nadu - 627801. 1/828,1/828,Rayakottai,Denkanikottai,Tamil Nadu,614902 2834328 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel of lands in Chennathur Village of Hosur Taluk, Krishnagiri District attached to the Registration District of Krishnagiri and Sub Registration District of Hosur and also attached to the Municipality Limits of Hosur. S.No. 1020/1A, 

Dry.Ext.Ac. 0.89 Cents has been divided into house plots in which Plot No.9-A bounded as follows:-  East: Survey No.1020/lB1A West: 23 Feet Wide Road North: Plot No.9-B South: Plot No.8 Within these boundaries measuring :- East to West on North 

Side: 40 Feet East to West on South Side: 40 Feet North to South on East Side: 30 Feet North to South on West Side:       30 Feet Totally measuring an extent of 1200 Sq. Feet, together with the building and building to be constructed there on. EM TO 

BE CREATED BY   :   SUDALAI

Sudalai

1189 Bhubaneswar Orissa Surjaykanta Nayak ANTARYAMI PARIDA SARIKHI, , GORADA, JAGATSINGHPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR, Odisha - 754160. India AT-SARAKHI,AT-SARAKHI,DISTRICT-JAGATSINGHPUR,JAGATSINGHPUR,Odisha,754137 823353 NPA 01-04-2019
Dist-JAGATSINGHPUR,Tahasil- KUJANGA, Mouza-SARAKHI,Khata No.-71,Plot No.593,AREA-Ac0.14 decimals.Plot no-753,AREA-Ac0.30 decimals.,AREA to be Mortgaged.Ac0.07 decimals from plot no-593,and Ac0.030 decimals from  plot no-753 of 

khata no-71 out of  Ac0.087 decimals.STATUS OF LAND -  HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:- North- Dibakar nayak,South-Bishnu Charan nayak,East- Baikuntha samal,West- Narayan nayak.
SURJAYKANTA NAYAK

1190 Nagpur Maharastra Harish Shiyani Ladhabhai Shiyani Flat No.301, , Jai Durga Society, Manish Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440015. India Plot No.7,Plot No.7,Manish Nagar,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440015 1838664 NPA 30-06-2019

All that R.C.C. Superstructure Construction bearing Residential Apartment No. 401 covering a built up area of 62.133 Sq. Mtrs., and super built up area of 97.082 Sq. Mtrs. situated on the Fourth Floor of the building known and styled as “BARDE ESTATE 

COMPLEX” in wing A (Sai Swaroop) constructed on combined land of All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No. 44 to 50, total admeasuring about 1374.960 Sq. Mtrs., being a part and portion of the entire land bearing Kh. No. 30 (New) (Old 

Kh. No. 25), admeasuring about 2.16  Hector R, P. H. No. 38, of Mouza - Beltarodi, Held in Bhumiswami Class I, together with proportionate 1.982% share and interest in the said land, within the limits of Gram Panchayat - Beltarodi, Tahsil Nagpur (Rural) 

and District Nagpur and the said land is bounded as under:-   East : Road  West : Road  North : Road  South : Remaining land of lay-Out

Harish Shiyani

1191 Mysore Karnatakka Syed Aale Mustafa AFROZ PASHA 2087/1, , TURAS ALI STREET, MANDI MOHALLA, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570021. 3183,3183,N R MOHALLA,MYSORE,Karnataka,570019 779319 NPA 02-05-2019
ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED NO 2143/1 TURAB ALI STREET MANDI MOHALLA MYSORE EAST TO WEST :-24.00 METER  NORTH TO SOUTH:-24.00  METER  SOUTH BY – PROPERTY OF MEER IQBAL  

NORTH BY :- PROPERTY MEER MAHABOOB  WEST BY :-ROAD    EAST BY:-  PROPERTY OF SYED AHMED
mir latheef ahmed

1192 Dombivli Maharastra Santosh Bhaurao Pendhare SANDEEP EPPAR Bodkhe Chawl, , Near Gaondevi Temple, At Mharal Gaon, Post Varap, Tal Kalyan, Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421103. R No 720, Bodake Chawl,R No 720, Bodake Chawl,Kalyan,Kalyan,Maharashtra,421103 700662 NPA 30-05-2018

All that piece and Parcel of the Flat No. 302, on the 3rd Floor, B Wing, admeasuring area 426 sq.ft., Carpet area, in the building known as "Tarangan Niwas", constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No. 7, Hissa No. 6, New Survey No.18, Hissa No.6, 

admeasuring area 0H-11R-0P, and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-0P, i.e. Total land admeasuring area 0H-12R-0P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal (Khurd), Taluka Kalyan District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and Sub Registration 

Disrict Kalyan & Registration District Thane. On Or Towards East – Open Space On Or Towards West – Flat No. 303 On Or Towards North – Flat No. 301 On Or Towards South – Open Space  Schedule Of Land Towards East = Sai Pooja Nagari Chawl. 

Towards West = Bhagwati Hindi Vidyalaya. Towards North = Property of Dipak Salve. Towards South = Road.

SANGEETA PENDHARE

1193 Ranchi Jharkhand Raju Mistri BALARAM KARMALI 0, , TOPA COLLIERY, NEAR DURGA MANDEP VILLAGE, TOPA POST. P.S.MANDU, RAMGARH, Andhra Pradesh - 825330. 0,0,NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR, TOPA POST,P.S-MANDU,PINDRA, RAMGARH,Jharkhand,825330 1448416 NPA 29-09-2018
Detail Address of Property :  All that piece and parcel of site measuring 10Decimal out of total 103 Decimal total rakwa bearing plot.no.1780, katha.No.06, situated Village/Mauza Kujju, P.S.Mandu, P.S No.154,  Hazaribagh district. Schedule of Property : 

North :- Self Seller.                      South :- Mahesh Munda. East :- Gopi Saw                        West    :-        Road. Total Rakwa  :- 103Decimal Madhy Rakwa  :-  10Decimal
RAM KARMALI

1194 Mysore Karnatakka Syed Afzal IRFAN SHARIFF NO 22 EWS, , 2ND CROSS,, UDYAGIRI, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570019. NO 308,NO 308,BANGALORE ROAD N R MOHALLA,MYSORE,Karnataka,570007 1343605 NPA 30-06-2017
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROEPRTY IS SITUATED AT NO EWS 22, MAHADEVAPURA HUDCO LAYOUT, 1ST STAGE, LASHKAR MOHALLA MYSORE. MEASURING E-W 30FEET N-S 18FEET TOTAL OF 540SQFT BOUNDED ON 

SOUTH BY PROPERTY NO 21, NORTH BY PROPERTY NO 23, EAST BY PROEPRTY NO 29, WEST BY PATHWAY.
SYED AFZAL

1195 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu Janaki Chandran No:2/22, , Gandhi Street,, Mevani,, Gobichettipalayam, Tamil Nadu - 638313. No:1/64,No:1/64,Gobichettipalayam,Erode,Tamil Nadu,638452 1021600 NPA 01-04-2018

Gobichettipalayam RD, Gobi Joint II SRO, Gobichettipalayam Taluk, Mevani vil lage, New Natham No. 186/2, punjai hectare 8.93.0, in this site measuring 1906 sq.ft. (177.071 sq.mtr) including the building thereon with appurtenances bounded on the  

South of New Natham sub.division No ..254/14, North of New Natham No.186 i.e. Mevani Main Road, East of New Natham sub.division No.254/11, 254/12 West of New Natham sub.division No. 254/15 ,254/16  with mamool pathway The property 

comprised in New Natham Sub.division No.254/13, punjai hectare 0.01.77 (As per sale deed dated 19.11.2013; Doc.No.235912013)

Janaki

1196 Bhavnagar Gujarat Ravindrasinh Nonghubhai HARESHBHAI DHIRUBHAI PLOT NO 354,SHIVMURTI,, , BIJALBHAI PADAYANI CHALI,, BORDIGATE,, BHAVNAGAR, Gujarat - 364001. PLOT NO 146,SHRAM JIVI SOCEITY,,PLOT NO 146,SHRAM JIVI SOCEITY,,KHEDUTVAS,,BHAVNAGAR,Gujarat,364001 756888 NPA 01-04-2019
Flat No.401 of forth floor (above parking floor as per approved building plan) admeasuring 500.00 sq. ft. (Built-up Area)  in residential  building known as "  SHIVKUNJ-2 "constructed on plot No.46-47, bearing survey No.2/4, situated at Adhewada, Tal: & 

Dist: Bhavnagar and bounded as under :     North:Marginal space of Building, South:Entrance,Passage,Lift,O.T.S,Flat no 402,                                                  East: Marginal space of Building,O.T.S, West: Marginal space of Building,Lift,
RAVINDRASINH NONGHUBHAI

1197 Vadodara Gujarat Priyesh Priyanka 00, , Sardarbhavan's lane, Pagedarwada,Raopura, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390001. C/402,C/402,Vasana Road,Opp.Sabri School,Vadodara,Gujarat,390020 5813983 NPA 30-07-2019 Plot Area 94=48=27 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B,Tikka No.8/1,C.S.No.110 of Vadodara Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara. Priyesh

1198 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu Kalyanaraman NEELAMEGAM 6/777, , THEE NAGAR, IRUMENI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623516. 7/833-1,7/833-1,IRUMENI,RAMANATHAPURAM,Tamil Nadu,623516 1531722 NPA 30-01-2020

All that piece and parcel of land in Ramanthapuram Registration District,  Ramanthapuram District and Ramanathapuram Taluk, SRO, Velipattinam, Ramanathapuram, Nagachi Group and Keelanagachi Vil lage, Vacant House site with extent of cent 50 

in S.No. 141/7 Part lying in North Western Portion which is out of the larger extent of Acre 1.64 1/2 cent(0.66.00 Hectare) in S.No.141/7A in Patta No.1080 which is out of the larger extent of Acre 4.63 cent (1.87.5 Hectare) in S.No.141/4B1 on Patta 

No.672. Bounded: North : East West Thar Road and House of Boopathiraja. East : Land of C.Pushpam. South : Land of Muruganandam. West : House of Boopathiraja & Land of Rajendran and Sudha  Collateral Property :  Item No.1  All that piece and 

parcel of land in Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District ,and Ramanathapuram taluk , SRO , Velipattinam ,Pirappanvalasai Group, and Erumeni Village , Vacant House site  to the extent of cents 5 measuring eas west 55 feet 

and North to south 39 1/2 feet SNo.61/4A2C  Boundaries: North  : East west common pathway  East    : North to South Common Pathway  of 10 feet breadth  South : House site of Malathy West  : House site of Aarthy ( Item No.1)   Item No.2:  All that piece 

and parcel of land in Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District ,and Ramanathapuram taluk , SRO , Velipattinam ,Pirappanvalasai Group, and Erumeni Village , Vacant House site  to the extent of cents 5 measuring eas west 20 

feet and North to south 109 feet SNo.61/4A2C  Boundaries : North : East west Road  East   : House site of SR.Aarthi (Item No.1) South : House site of Vijayaraj West  : Land of S.Shanmugarajeswaran

KALYANARAMAN

1199 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu Shivakkumar Sivakumar Old No64 New No66, , Thangaperumal Street, Near Railway Station, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638001. FLAT NO D 402,FLAT NO D 402,Seeranaickenpalayam,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641007 10744423 NPA 28-09-2022

In Coimbatore Registration District, Ganapathy Sub Registration District,  Within Coimbatore Corporation Limit, Ganapathy Village all that  piece and parcel of land comprised in S.F.No.394 admeasuring Acre.3.87 Cents in this an extent of 63 Cents in this 

22 Cents of land with the following boundaries: North of – East West Cartway South of – East West Cartwey East of – Well West of – Property already sold by Mr.P.Chandrasekaran In Midst Totaling an extent of 22 cents of land with all rights in common 

pathway in this Southern portion land admeasuring 5244 sq.ft or 12 cents 017 sq.fts of land with the following boundaries:  In midst; East West on the Northern Side 76 ft East West on the Southern Side 76 ft South North on the Eastern Side 69 ft South 

North on the Western Side 69 ft  Totaling an extent of 5244 sq.fts or 12 Cents 017 sq.fts of land with building constructed thereon with Doors, Windows, EB Service Connection with all electrical fittings & Water Connection with Deposits along with all 

appurtenance thereto & with all rights in common pathway. The above said property is situated at Nehru Nagar.

0

1200 Bhubaneswar Orissa Kamala Kanta Debata JYOTI RANJAN BEHERA AT-ANDARPUR NEW COLONY, , KALYANI NAGAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753013. AT-PATASUNDARPUR,AT-PATASUNDARPUR,CUTTACK,CUTTACK,Odisha,754018 859185 NPA 01-04-2018 Dist-Cuttack,Tahasil-Cuttack,Mouza-Jhinkiria,Khata No.-272/550,Plot no.-813/2840,Area ac 0.040 decimals.Status of land-Homestead.Bounded By-North-Plot no.-767/816,South-Road,East-Prat of plot no.-812,West-Plot no.-815. KANAKLATA DEBATA

1201 Davangere Karnatakka Shekharappa SAMPATH DOOR NO.309,, , NALAVAGALA VILLAGE,, RANEBENUR TALUK,, HAVERI DISTRICT, Karnataka - 581123. DOOR NO.864,,DOOR NO.864,,RANEBENUR TALUK,,HAVERI DIST,,Karnataka,581123 2289715 NPA 01-11-2020

All that Piece and Parcel of Residential house bearing Site No.21, Property No.393/21, Measuring 45X75Ft, e-Khatha No.1517001600220135, Site No.22, Property No.393/22, Measuring 10X75Ft, e-Khatha No.151700501600200831, and Site No.22/1, 

Property No.393/22/1, Measuring 05X75Ft, e-Khatha No.151700501600200836, totally measuring 60X75Ft, Formed in Re.Sy.32/5+6 of Kodiyala Village, Ranebenur Tq, Situated at Kodiyala Village, Ranebenur Tq, with in the limits of  Vil lage 

Panchayath Kodiyal and total bounded by:East:Property of Manjappa and Lakshmanamma; West:Property of Muddanna Pujar;North:30Ft Road;South: 30Ft Road towards Tumminakatte;

SHEKHARAPPA

1202 Ranchi Jharkhand Chittaranjan Kumar - QRT.NO.616/AB, TYPE-2, , RAILWAY STEAM COLONY,, PATRATU TPS,, PATRATU,, Jharkhand - 829119. - 2398236 NPA 31-10-2016
Detail Address of Property : Vil l/Mauza –Sankul, P.S.-Patratu, P.S No.-21, Khata No.-215, Plot No.-2099, Dist.-Ramgarh.  Schedule of Property : North   :- Plot no.- 2097. South   :- Railway’s Road. East   :- Part of Plot No.-2099. West   :-        Self Seller and 

Prema Devi. Total Rakwa  :- 31Decimal Madhy Rakwa  :-  16Decimal
SARJU SINGH

1203 Khammam Telangana Yakub Baba DAVAL SAHEB HNO:7-2-260, , MUSTAFA NAGAR, KHAMMAM, KHAMMAM, Telangana - 507001. DNO:6-180,DNO:6-180,BONAKAL(MANDAL),KHAMMAM,Telangana,507204 1302293 NPA 01-04-2018
Existing RCC Roof residential house (un numbered) constructed in the vacant site measuring to an extent of 111-11Sq.Yards equivalent to 92.89 Sq.Mtrs Plot No.31 part out of Sy.No.166/A & 168  of Pakabanda , Khammam with fixtures and fittings within 

Municipal Corporation limits , Khammam Urban Mandal, Khammam District  bounded by:-   East : House of A.Sailaja   in Plot No.31 part     West : 20’-0’’ wide Road    North : 30’-0’’ wide Road    South : Plot No.30
SHAIK YAKUB BABA

1204 Dombivli Maharastra Sandeep Suresh Eppar SANTOSH PENDHARE Bodke Chawl, Near Gaondevi Temple, , Mharalgaon, Post Varap, Kalyan, Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421103. Bodke Chawl, Near Gaondevi Mandir,Bodke Chawl, Near Gaondevi Mandir,Mharal,Kalyan,Maharashtra,421301 572904 NPA 02-05-2018

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 102,  on the 1st Floor, B Wing,  admeasuring area 426 sq.ft., Carpet area, in the Building known as “Tarangan Niwas ”, constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No.7, Hissa No. 6, New Survey No.18, Hissa No.6,  

admeasuring area 0H-11R-0P, and Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-0P, i.e. Total land admeasuring area 0H-12R-0P, lying being situated at Vil lage Mharal ( Khurd), Taluka Kalyan  District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Mharal and Sub 

Registration District Kalyan & Registration District Thane.  On Or Towards East – Open Space On Or Towards West – Flat No. 103 On Or Towards North – Flat No. 101 On Or Towards South – Open Space  Schedule Of Land Towards  East = Sai Pooja 

Nagari Chawl. Towards West = Bhagwati Hindi Vidyalaya. Towards North = Property of Dipak Salve. Towards South = Road.

SANDEEP SURESH EPPAR

1205 Trivandrum Kerala Chithra HARIKUMAR BEENA BHAVAN, , MELEKONAM, PARASSALA, PARASUVAIKKAL, TRIVANDRUM, Kerala - 695508. SUPRABHATH, TC 25/2939,SUPRABHATH, TC 25/2939,VANCHIYOOR,TRIVANDRUM,Kerala,695035 3736730 NPA 01-03-2017
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.511/1-23 of Vembayam Village, Nedumangadu Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent 6.17 ares of land. Boundaries: North : Property of Joby Cherian South : Property of Surabhi East : 

Thadam @ Road West : Property of Omanakuttan
Chithra

1206 Bhubaneswar Orissa Sundeep Jaiswal ASIT HOTA AT-BUXI BAZAR, , NEAR AMRESHWAR TEMPLE, PO-BUXI BAZAR, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753001. QTR NO.-IV R-32/2,QTR NO.-IV R-32/2,ASHOK NAGAR,BHUBANESWAR,Odisha,751009 2213217 NPA 30-10-2017
Dist-CUTTACK, Tahasil-CUTTACK SADAR, Mouza-MACHHUA BAZAR ,Khata No-71/22,Plot No-149/842, AREA-Ac0.005 decimals, Plot no-150/843, Area-Ac0.015 decimals, AREA-Ac0.020 decimals out of Ac0.035 decimals. STATUS OF LAND-

HOMESTEAD. Bounded By:-North-Mani sahu chhak.buxi bazaar, South-Amareswar Mandir, East-Bhagaban sahu.house, West-Bishnu charan sahu,portion.
SABITA JAISWAL

1207 Bhavnagar Gujarat Trivedi Nirmalaben Vamanbhai PRAGRAJSINH AGARSINH GOHIL SHRI BAHUCHARAJI STREET, , SHUKLA SHERI, TOWER CHOWK, BHAVNAGAR, Gujarat - 364310. AT DARBARGADH,AT DARBARGADH,VALLABHIPUR,BHAVNAGAR,Gujarat,364310 667956 NPA 30-07-2021
Property bearing Flat No. 402 admeasuring 53.9331 sq. mtrs. built up (580.32 sq. Ft. ) on the Fourth Floor of  “Sitaram Residency” building, Situated at Plot No. 65, bearing Vallabhipur  Revenue Survey No. 1132 paiki, CTS Survey No.  431/1paiki, Taluka 

Vallbhipur District Bhavnagar and bounded as under:-  NORTH:  Open Land Building Rear side SOUTH: Open Land Front side . EAST: Flat No:  401 , Stair , l ift & Open Passage   WEST: Marginal Space.
TRIVEDI NIRMALABEN VAMANBHAI

1208 Kottayam Kerala Saju THAHA PEZHUMKATTIL HOUSE, , NADACKAL, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. MANKUZHAKAL,MANKUZHAKAL,NADAKAL.P.O,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686124 2680106 NPA 02-05-2019
All that parts and parcel of land having an extent of 2.83 Ares in Re. Sy. No.13/7/2-1 in Erattupetta Village.                          BOUNDARIES   As per Sale Deed No.591/2015   East   :   Road  South :   Road  West  :   Property of Aisha Umma  North :   

Property of Payyamballi l    As per Site Plan No.667/2015   East   :   Road  South :   Road  West  :   Property of Aisha Umma  North :   Property of Payyamballi l
SAJU

1209 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Vijayalakshmi AMIRTHARAJ 7/1, , GANDHI NAGAR 3RD STREET, MELUR, MADURAI, Tamil Nadu - 625106. 11327,11327,SAMBATHAR ALANKULAM,MADURAI,Tamil Nadu,625017 2906945 NPA 30-11-2016

In  Madurai North Regn. District, Melur  Sub- District, Melur  Taluk,  Melur Town, Ward No.11, Bharathiyarpuram, Surveyed as Survey Nos.148/4A2A-Part, 148/4A2B-Part, 148/4B1A-Part and   148/1B1B-Part, Now Town Survey Nos.59 to 63-Part, With an 

extent of Western 2789 Sq.feet Out of 15 Cents, Bounded On The:  North       : House Owned By Thirugnanammal and Sundaram East         : North- South Common Pathway and its Eastern Side Pacca Line Houses South       : East- West Thar Salai West         

: House Owned  By Jayaraman  Measurements:-  East- West on the Northern Side :28 1/2 feet East- West on the Southern Side  :31 feet North- South on the Eastern Side : 99 1/2 feet North – South on the Western Side : 88 feet Total Area: 2789 Sq.feet  

Within these R.C.C Centering and Tiled building With First and Second Floors Constructed theron with Electric Fittings, Bore Well Bearing Door Nos.1/5E10, 8/5E11,8/15/5E/11/1,8/19/5E/11/2, 8/16/5E/11/3, 8/2/1, 8/3/2, 8/4/3, 8/5/4 and 8/6/5  and Electric 

Serive Connection Nos.W212,213,214,215,216,814,823,903 and 904

0

1210 Indore Madhya Pradesh Rajesh HITENDRA KUMAR GUPTA 237/B, , AIRPORT ROAD, RAJNAGAR NEAR ROYAL SCHOOL, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 452005. H. No. 352,H. No. 352,JAGAJEEVAN RAM NAGAR,INDORE,Madhya Pradesh,452001 1162789 NPA 29-05-2022 Municipal House no. C.M./II/501 on First floor, Sukhliya Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Nagar, Indore (M.P.)  Total area -  40.37 sq. mtr.  Boundaries  :- East  - House no. C.M.-II/498 West -  Road  North - House no. C.M.-II/492 South - House no. C.M.II/504 RAJESH SONONE S/o SITARAM SONONE

1211 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Tamilselvan Rajendran 292A, , Main Road, Agarakadambanur, Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu - 611117. 16224,16224,Kilvelur,Nagapattinam,Tamil Nadu,611104 705421 NPA 01-03-2019
Nagapattinam Registration District, and Sub Registry, Kilvelur Taluk,Agarakadambanur vil lage,in old R.S.No.139/7,New R.S.no.139/7D as per Sub Divided Natham R.s.no.139/7D2 full extent of 98 Sqmtr, as per the documets 105 Sqmtr=1130 Sqft land 

Boundaries : South of Mohan Property North of Main Road East of Subramanian Property West of Arivuselvan Property
TamilSelvan

1212 Thiruverumbur Tamil Nadu Chitra Ashokchakravarthi 5/24, , Belpur 6th Cross, Thiruverumbur, Trichy, Tamil Nadu - 620013. 23,23,C/23 HAPP Township,Trichy,Tamil Nadu,620025 661410 NPA 29-06-2023

Trichy Registration District, Thiruverumbur SRO & Taluk, Valavanthankottai Vil lage, Ayan Punjai S.F No.256/1 an extent of Ac.0.66 ¼ cents land, S.F.No.256/3 an extent of Ac.0.30 cents land, S.F.No.256/4 an extent of Ac.0.54 cents land, S.F.No.256/5 

an extent of 0.48 cents land, S.F.No.256/6 an extent of Ac.0.80 cents land, S.F.No.256/8 an extent of Ac.0.02 cents land totaling an extent of Ac.2.80 ¼ cents land were plotted out into house sites and in which an extent of 2400 Sq.ft vacant plot bearing 

Plot No.40 in Subdivision S.F.No.256/1H in which the property in question peratins to an extent of 1000 Sq.ft vacant plot bearing Plot No.40 North-Western Part situated within the following four boundaries :   North by : 30 feet East-West common road, 

South by : Plot No.40 Southern Part, East by   : Plot No.40 North-Eastern Part, West by  : North-South Common road  An extent of East-West on both sides 25 ft, North-South on both sides 40 ft totaling an extent of 1000 Sq.ft Vacant Plot in S.F.No.256/1H 

with all easementary rights including thereon.

Chitra

1213 Ranchi Jharkhand Niraj Kothari PHOOL CHAND MAHTO 01, , BIJULIA, MURAM KALAN, RAMGARH, Karnataka - 829122. H.NO.17A,H.NO.17A,CHAINPUR,MANU P.S,Jharkhand,829134 1499777 NPA 31-05-2016
Detail Address of Property : Vil l/Mauza –Naisarai, P.S.-Ramgarh, P.S No.-145, Khata No.-31, Plot No.-07, Dist.-Ramgarh.  Schedule of Property : North   :- Self Seller. South   :- Self Seller East   :- Ashok Tiwari. West   :-        Old Road. Total Rakwa  :- 

39Decimal Madhy Rakwa  :-  03Decimal
NIRAJ KOTHARI

1214 Kottayam Kerala Rashid THOUFEEK PALAYAMPARAMBIL HOUSE, , ERATTUPETTA P O, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. KEEZHEDATH HOUSE,KEEZHEDATH HOUSE,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 721982 NPA 30-01-2022
The property having an extent of 3.24 raes of land comprised in Old.Sy.No:512/1A/2/4 and Re.Sy No:527/2/8 and 527/2/2/2 in Erattupetta vil lage.  Boundaries as per sale deed No:2142/2012 East- Property of Anas and private road. South- Property of 

M.K.Reshly. West- Property of Panachikkal. North- Property of M.K.Anas.  Boundaries as per site plan No:1045/14 East- Property of Anas. South- Property of M.K.Sherly. West- Property of Panachikkal. North- Private Road.
RASHID

1215 Madurai North Veli Tamil Nadu Raguram Balu No-48-B First Floor, , L.N.P Agragaram, Simmakkal, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625001. No-114/1/W-2,No-114/1/W-2,Chinnapvulapuram, Uthamapalayam,Theni,Tamil Nadu,625516 1202794 NPA 29-07-2022

Madurai District, Madurai South Registration District, Arasaradi Sub-Reg District, Madurai Town Survey Ward No.5, Corporation Ward No.22, Block No.14, T.S.No.819/1 Part, bearing Door No.93, Arappalayam Cross Road, Madurai landed property situated 

in the Northern side of T.S.No.819/1 part to an extent of 1 Acre and 72 Cents i.e. 74924 Sq. Feet land now situated within the limits of Ward No.24 of Corporation and situated in the front side at Sivanandam Salai (Arappalayam Cross Road ) and 

comprised in “ Sri Vignesh Avenue” i.e. 1 Acre and 72 Cents of A schedule property has been divided and in that layout Plot with Lot No.10 within the following four boundaries            North            :   Angayarkanni Avenue Properties,           East           :   

Plot No.11 purchased by S.Ramkumar and R.Kalaivani           South           :   20 Feet Road           West           :   Land Building to Madurai Coats Co-operative Stores and properties                                       sold   to Angayarkanni Avenue by Madura Coats 

Limits. Within this measuring 1st Lot,             East West Northern side     :    20’5”              East West Southern side     :    20’5”              South North Western side  :   36’7”              South North Eastern side    :    36’7” Measuring an extent of 747 Sq.Feet of 

Land      and Triangle Shaped 2nd Lot situated in Northern Side of 1st Lot measuring              East West Northern side     :    Slantingly – 29 ’  4-1/2”             East West Southern side     :    28 ’  9-1/2”             South North Western side  :   0             South 

North Eastern side    :    6 ’ 11-1/2” Measuring an extent of 100 Sq.Feet and   Triangle Shaped 3rd Lot situated in the Western Side of 1st Lot and Southern side of 2nd Lot measuring,             East West Northern side     :     8’ 4-1/2”             East West 

Southern side     :    0             South North Western side  :   Slantingly – 37’6-1/2”             South North Eastern side    :    36’7” Measuring as extent of 153 Sq. Feet.                                    Thus all the Lots 1, 2 and 3  grand total measuring an extent of 1000 

Sq. Feet of Land and the house constructed herein and now assessed to Assessment No.365053 with Electricity Service Connection No.050220102131.

Bavithra

1216 Madurai North Veli Tamil Nadu Raguram Balu No-48-B First Floor, , L.N.P Agragaram, Simmakkal, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625001. No-114/1/W-2,No-114/1/W-2,Chinnapvulapuram, Uthamapalayam,Theni,Tamil Nadu,625516 3688576 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and Parcel of land and building is situated in Madurai District, Madurai South Registration District, Arasaradi Sub-Reg District, Madurai Town Survey Ward No.5, Corporation Ward No.22, Block No.14, T.S.No.819/1 Part, bearing Door No.93, 

Arappalayam Cross Road, Madurai landed property situated in the Northern side of T.S.No.819/1 part to an extent of 1 Acre and 72 Cents i.e. 74924 Sq. Feet land now situated within the limits of Ward No.24 of Corporation and situated in the front side at 

Sivanandam Salai (Arappalayam Cross Road ) and comprised in “ Sri Vignesh Avenue” i.e. 1 Acre and 72 Cents of A schedule property has been divided and in that layout Plot with Lot No.10 within the following four boundaries            North            :   

Angayarkanni Avenue Properties,           East           :   Plot No.11 purchased by S.Ramkumar and R.Kalaivani           South           :   20 Feet Road           West           :   Land Building to Madurai Coats Co-operative Stores and properties                                       

sold   to Angayarkanni Avenue by Madura Coats Limits. Within this measuring 1st Lot,             East West Northern side     :    20’5”              East West Southern side     :    20’5”              South North Western side  :   36’7”              South North Eastern side    :    

36’7” Measuring an extent of 747 Sq.Feet of Land      and Triangle Shaped 2nd Lot situated in Northern Side of 1st Lot measuring              East West Northern side     :    Slantingly – 29 ’  4-1/2”             East West Southern side     :    28 ’  9-1/2”             

South North Western side  :   0             South North Eastern side    :    6 ’ 11-1/2” Measuring an extent of 100 Sq.Feet and   Triangle Shaped 3rd Lot situated in the Western Side of 1st Lot and Southern side of 2nd Lot measuring,             East West Northern 

side     :     8’ 4-1/2”             East West Southern side     :    0             South North Western side  :   Slantingly – 37’6-1/2”             South North Eastern side    :    36’7” Measuring as extent of 153 Sq. Feet.                                    Thus all the Lots 1, 2 and 3  

grand total measuring an extent of 1000 Sq. Feet of Land and the house constructed herein and now assessed to Assessment No.365053 with Electricity Service Connection No.050220102131

Bavithra

1217 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu Murugesan BOOPATHY 433/1, , SRI LAKSHMI PHASE I, THOPPAMPATTI, COIMBATORE, Tamil Nadu - 641034. 20180,20180,THUDIYALUR,COIMBATORE,Tamil Nadu,641034 1463885 NPA 29-11-2016

In Coimbatore Registration District, Perianaickenpalayam Sub Regsitration District , Coimbatore District , Coimbatore North Taluk ,No.2 Gudalur Village , S F No.801 to the extent of 5.07 acres , in this 4.82 acres , S F No.755/1B to the extent of 2.47 acres , 

in this 0.66 acres and S F NO.804 to the extent 5.89 acres , in this 2.29 acres thus totall ing 7.77 acres in this , excluding 0.55  acres in northern part of Sf no,801 remaining lands to the extent of 7.22 have formed into Layout of House sites and named as “ 

Sri Angala Lakhsmipuram “and approved by Gudalur town panchayat under approval No.298/1998 dated 30.06.1998 and lands acquired by virtue of sale deed bearing No.13648/2014 and in this Northen portion of site no .80 part situated within the 

following Boundaries and measurements  North of -Remaining Lnads in Southern Portion of site no.80 part  South of – Site no.79 West of – 20 feet Wide North -South Road  East of - site no.77  Admeasuring,  East west on the North – 54 feet  East west on 

the south -54 feet  North South on the East – 20 ¼ feet  North South on the west – 18 ¼ feet   Thus Totall ing 1040 sq.ft or 2 cents 169 sq.ft or 96.618 sq.mtr of Vacant site Together with full rights to use all the roads to use all the roads in sri Angala 

Lakshmipuram Layout and all other Common Appurtenaces thereto. The Above said Property is situated in SF NO.801 and and within the Limits of No.2 Gudalur Town Panchayat.

0

1218 Bhubaneswar Orissa Shaik Siddhik - THAKURAPATNA, , HALADIA, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Odisha - 754250. India - 1027188 NPA 01-04-2019 Dist-KENDRAPADA,Tahasil-DERABISH, Mouza-HALADIA,Khata No.-14,Plot No.-436,Area-Ac0.440 decimal,STATUS OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:- North- NAZIR KHAN,South-SK.YUNUS, East-MANGU PRADHAN,West- SAMSER KHAN. SK

1219 Bhubaneswar Orissa Shaik Siddhik - THAKURAPATNA, , HALADIA, KENDRAPADA, KENDRAPADA, Odisha - 754250. India - 682662 NPA 01-04-2019 Dist-KENDRAPADA,Tahasil-DERABISH, Mouza-HALADIA,Khata No.-14,Plot No.-436,Area-Ac0.440 decimal,STATUS OF LAND-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:- North- NAZIR KHAN,South-SK.YUNUS, East-MANGU PRADHAN,West- SAMSER KHAN. SK

1220 Belgaum Karnatakka Islmailsaheb Mahaboobsaheb AKABARSAHEB MAHABOOBSAHEB KESARI H.NO:1097/1, FARM HOUSE, , 6TH CROSS, MARUTI NAGAR,, BELAGAVI, Karnataka - 590016. PLOT NO 12 SY NO 71,PLOT NO 12 SY NO 71,AZAD NAGAR,BELAGAVI,Karnataka,590016 1696802 NPA 30-04-2016

Residential property part of Plot No:25 (Westeren Side Portion) Gram Panchayat No:651/2, from out of R.S.No:72/2, measuring East-West 45' and North-South 50' in all measuring 2250 Sq.ft., along with common passage east-west 50' and North-South 7'-

6" =375 Sq feet from open property situated at Balekundri B K vil lage Tal and Dist: Belagavi and bounded as under:- To the East : Remaning Portion of the                     said plot. To the West: Property belongs to Panjabi, To the North: Plot No:24, and  

To the South : Plot No:26.

ISLMAILSAHEB MAHABOOBSAHEB

1221 Ahmednagar Maharastra Rajendrasingh PRAVIN 533, , RAHURI ROAD, SONAI,TAL-NEWASA,SONAI, DIST-AHMEDNAGAR, Maharashtra - 414105. A/P SONAI, TAL- NEWASA,A/P SONAI, TAL- NEWASA,SONAI,AHMEDNAGAR,Maharashtra,414105 1299881 NPA 30-12-2018
All the peace and parcel of Flat no 206, Total admesuring are of 77.69 Sq. Mtr, Second floor, Krushna complex, constructed on plot no 1 + 2, Sr no 40/2, Situated at Vil lage Burha nagar, Taluka Nagar, Tapowan Road, District Ahmednagar, and bounded 

as  Towards East - Road,  Towards West - Flat no 207, Towards south - Road Towards north - Corridor.
Rajendrasingh Saransingh Thakur

1222 Vadodara Gujarat Vishal Dhirubhai F/7,, , Ankur Apartment, B/H Umiya Nagar,New Sama Road,Vadodara, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390008. 129,129,New Sama Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390002 1810212 NPA 02-05-2019
Flat  No.B-403,Tower “B” of  “RAVI SHIKHAR” having a Built Up Area 43=31 Sq.Mts.,Undivided Common Land Area  21=28 Sq.Mts.,Internal Common Road &  Common Plot  Area 14=52 Sq.Mts.,& Open Terrace Area 10=07 Sq.Mts., situated at Sub-Plot 

No.30,Gayatri Banglows bearing R.S.No.980 of Chhani  Vil lage, Registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara .
Aartiben

1223 Mangalore Karnatakka Geetha JAYA PRAKASH DOOR NO.23-12-1005/11, 'ANUGRAHA', , AMAR ALVA ROAD, MANGALADEVI, MANGALORE, Karnataka - 575001. NO.26-2-95,NO.26-2-95,JAPPINA MOGARU,MANGALORE,Karnataka,575009 1185677 NPA 30-07-2017

Non-agricultural, converted immovable property situated in Jappinamogaru  Village of Mangalore Taluk, fall ing within the Mangalore City corporation and within the Registration Sub-District of Mangalore City, D.K.District and comprised in:-  Item      

S.No.        Extent       Portion No.               A-C 1.       30-5A1(P)   0-05.35 North Eastern 2.       30-5A1(P)   0-29.45    Northern        Total             0-34.80   Out of which 1.05% undivided right, title and interest in the common areas and facil ities together 

with Apartment No.107 measuring 597 sq.ft. in the First Floor of "ROYAL PLANET" apartment and  with all other mamool and easementary rights, rights of water, etc. appurtenant thereto.  Boundaries:   North :Survey Line South :Portion of the same 

Sy.No. West :Survey Line of Sy. No.29-2A East :Survey Line of Sy. No.30-5A2

MRS.GEETHA.K

1224 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Vasuki VIJAYALAKSHMI 786, , Puduvalau,Nemeli Thipiyakudi, Nemeli Thipiyakudi, Pappanadu,Orathanadu, Tamil Nadu - 614626. NO89,NO89,POIUNDERKUDIKADU,ORATHANDU,Tamil Nadu,614626 621924 NPA 01-04-2018 Thanjavur District, Pattukkottai Registration District, Orathanadu Sub Registration District, Orathanadu Taluk,No.67, Nammeli Thippiagudi Village, S.No.119/4A, 0.10.0 Ares i.e Ac  0.25. Vasuki

1225 Ahmedabad Gujarat Vikramsingh Mayurkumar L-401, , Naiya Appartment, Nr Ramol Toll Plaza, Ramol, Gujarat - 382418. 20,20,Vastral Co op Housing,Nr Canal Road,Gujarat,382418 948795 NPA 30-09-2016

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Flat No. L-401, admeasuring about 80 Sq.Yard, together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as “Naiya Apartment” lying, being and situate on the land of Survey 

No.724/1, 724/2, 725/1/A, 725/1/B, T.P Scheme No.114 (Vastral-Ramol), Final Plot No. 110+111/2  admeasuring  10415 Sq.Mtrs.  situate at Moje Ramol Taluka CITY in the Registration  Sub-District  AHMEDABAD-11(ASLALI) and District of 

AHMEDABAD. Bounded by Four Side As Mentioned Below. East: Passage. West: Open Space. North: Flat No. L-402. South: Open Space.

0

1226 Bhavnagar Gujarat Piyush Pratapray MAHESHBHAI PRAVINBHAI GOSWAMI BLOCK NO 27 A ROOM NO 1414, , NEW TWO MALIYA, BHARATNAGAR, BHAVNAGAR, Gujarat - 364001. NEW LIG 222,NEW LIG 222,ANANDNAGAR,BHAVNAGAR,Gujarat,364001 739287 NPA 30-08-2019
All that right, title and interest of property bearing Flat No. 103 admeasuring 38.70 sq. mtrs. on the first floor of “Marutinandan-2” building of Plot No. 84, N. A. Land of Revenue Survey No. 41/1 & 41/2 paiki, Known as Shivnarayan Co. Op. Housing Society 

Ltd., Vil lage – Adhewada, Taluka & District – Bhavnagar and bounded as under:  NORTH: Plot No. 85.   SOUTH: Staircase. EAST: Land of Survey No. 41. WEST: Flat No. 102.
PIYUSH PRATAPRAY

1227 Kolkata West Bengal Asraf Ali KAMAL DAS 23, , TARAFDAR PARA ROAD, SONARPUR, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700151. CHANDRAMOHAN GUHA ROAD,CHANDRAMOHAN GUHA ROAD,KOLKATA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700151 844666 NPA 01-04-2017

All that piece and parcel of Bastu Land measuring about 1 cottah,8 chittacks out of total land measuring about 44 satak comprised in Mouza-jagaddal,Re Sa No.232,Touzi No.15,J.L.No.71,R.S.Khatian No.924,L.R.Khatian No.212,R.S.dag no.609,L.R.Dag 

No.626,District South 24 Parganas,within the limits of Rajarhat Gopalpur Municipality,Police Station-Sonarpur  On the North :By 6 ft common passage On the South : By Land of R.S.Dag No.609 On the East   :  By Land of R.S.Dag No.609 On the West  :  

By Land of R.S.Dag No.609   On the East :

ASRAF ALI

1228 Adayar Tamil Nadu Sivakumar - PLOT NO 9,10, , THIRUPPUR KUMARAN NAGAR, KILAMBAKKAM, THIRUVALLUR, Tamil Nadu - 602025. - 1254129 NPA 31-03-2022

PLOT NO :9:  All the piece and parcel of land WITH BUILDING bearing Plot No: 9Thiruppur kumaran nagar, Vide DTP Approval No.656/1990 , comprised in Survey No: 187/1, as per patta s.No.187/12 measuring an extent of 2071 Sq.ft situated in 

Kilambakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk and District  bounded on the:                North by : Plot No:8                South by :  Plot No: 10                East by  : S.No.187/2               West by    : s.No.187/1 and 30 Feet Road.  Situated within the Sub-registration 

District of Thiruvallur.  PLOT NO: 10  All the piece and parcel of land WITH BUILDING bearing Plot No: 10, Thiruppur kumaran nagar, Vide DTP Approval No.656/1990 , comprised in Survey No: 187/1, as per patta s.No.187/1A2 measuring an extent of 

2168 Sq.ft situated in Kilambakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk and District  bounded on the:                North by : Plot No:9                South by :  Plot No: 11                East by  : S.No.187/2               West by    : Road.  Situated within the Sub-registration 

District of Thiruvallur.

SIVAKUMAR  AND MARIYAMMAL

1229 Kolkata West Bengal Avijit Neogi ANDRAIZ AHMED 9/4, , AMBIKA MUKHERJEE ROAD, BELGHORIA, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700056. 7,7,EKBALPORE, KMC,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700023 773544 NPA 01-11-2020

Schedule A All that piece and parcel of Land measuring an area of 2 cottahs be trhe same a little more or less comprising in R.S.dag No.3261 under R.S.Khatian No.2822 lying and situated at Mouza-Belgharia,J.L.No3,Re Sa No.17,Touzi No.172 within 

the limits of Kamarhati Municipality,Ward No.19 being Holding No.469 of the premises No.17/5 Priyanath Ghosh Street,P.S.Belgharia,A.D.S.R.O-Cossipore DumDum District North 24 Parganas.The property is butted and bounded as follows : On the North 

: Property of Bina Ghosh On the South : Part of Dag No.3261 On the East   : Part of Dag No.3272 On the West  : 12' ft wide road   Schedule B:  All that self contained and independent complete residential Flat being No.4 B measuring super built up area 

of 516 sft (i.e covered area + proportionate share of stair case + 20%  service area )more or less on the third floor East-West -South facing out of the said (G+3)newly constructed building lying and situated at Holding No.469 under Ward No.19 of Kamarhati 

Municipality  being the Premises No.17/5,Priyanath Ghosh Street,P.S.-Belghoria,A.D.S.R.O-Cossipore DumDum,Dist-North 24 Parganas together with undivided undemarcated impartible proportionate share or interest in the land.The property is butted 

and bounded by : On the North : Stair On the South : Open to Sky On the East : Open To Sky On The West : Open to Sky

AVIJIT NEOGI

1230 Anantapur Andhra Pradesh Ashraf ANJANEYULU DOOR NO:19-4-393-1, , BINDEL COLONY, GOOTY ROAD, ANANTAPUR, Andhra Pradesh - 515001. DOOR NO:3-155,DOOR NO:3-155,RUDRAMPET,ANANTAPUR,Andhra Pradesh,515001 1280398 NPA 30-07-2017

Item No 1: Vacant site property to an extent of  A.C.0.02 out of A.C.0.03.71 out of plot  no 15&16 out of A.c.0.88 out of T.s no.190/10 situated in 19th ward of tha anantapuramu municipal corporation  area within RD and SRD of Anantapuramu  

ADMEASURING:  East – West (on Northern Side): 15ft. East – West (on Southern Side): 23ft.                            North – South(On Eastern side) : 33.5 ft.     North-South(On western Side): 48Ft   (i.e.,97.11 Sq.yards)  BOUNDED BY: East : Remaining site out 

of Plot No:16 West : Remaining site out of same plot North : Plot No.9 &9A  South : Road  Item No 2:  Vacant site property to an extent of  A.C.0.01.71 out of A.C.0.03.71 out of plot  no 15&16 out of A.c.0.88 out of T.s no.190/10 situated in 19th ward of 

Anantapuramu municipal corporation  area within RD and SRD of Anantapuramu  ADMEASURING:  East – West (on Northern Side): 15ft. East – West (on Southern Side): 23ft.                            North – South(On Eastern side) : 33.5 ft.     North-South(On 

western Side): 48Ft   (i.e.,97.11 Sq.yards)  BOUNDED BY: East : Remaining site out of Plot No:16 West : Remaining site out of same plot North : Plot No.9 &9A  South : Road

IBRAHIM SAB

1231 Nagpur Maharastra Samina Sheikh Pauline Raj Francis Plot No.102, , Rathod Layout, Pension Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440013. Plot no 918,,Plot no 918,,Khatikpura , Sadar,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440001 1096584 NPA 29-07-2022
Plot/House No. 25  admeasuring 134.25 Sq. Mt. together with structure standing thereon admeasuring 64.062 Sq. Mt. in the sanctioned layout of Bhute out of Kh. No. 5, Mouza: Mansar (Bareja), P. H. No. 24, within the limit of Gram Panchayat Mansar 

Tah. Ramtek & Dist. Nagpur: -  EAST  : Plot No. 26 WEST  : Plot No. 24 NORTH : Plot No. 30 SOUTH : Road
Samina Sheikh

1232 Indore Madhya Pradesh Rambabu LILADHAR PATIDAR 52, , MAIN ROAD, KODARIYA NEAR SARDAR PATEL GOVT. SCHOOL TEHSIL MHOW DISTT. INDORE, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 453441. H.No. 1063,H.No. 1063,KODARIYA OPP. SARDAR PATEL GOVT. SCHOOL TEHSIL MHOW DISTT. INDORE,INDORE,Madhya Pradesh,453441 1328425 NPA 30-11-2018 House no. 14, New Colony Gram Kodriya Tehsil Mhow dist. Indore.  Total area -  660.00 sq. ft.  Boundaries  :- East - Open Land West -  Road North - House of Govind South - Road YES

1233 Ariyalur Tamil Nadu Velmurugan SADAIYAPPAN 2/63 C, , KOLAPPADI, PERIYA VENMANI POST, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621704. NO1,NO1,PERIYAVENMANI,PERAMBALUR,Tamil Nadu,621704 1207254 NPA 30-01-2022
perambalur districk,ariyalur Registration district,ariyalur joint sub registretion office no:2,kunnam talik,kolapadi vil lage, old S.F No.175/2a comprised in hect. 1.444.0. areas nNew S. no:175/2A1 comprised in 0.96.0 ares. boundaed by :- south of: west road 

west of West 16 feet lengthnorth- south road east of Dhanapal land North of tamilarasi vacant land.
VELMURUGAN

1234 Sangli Maharastra Narendra SANKET C/O B.S. SABANE, , OLD STATION ROAD, NEAR MAHESH GENRAL STORE, SANGLI, Maharashtra - 416416. S NO 1479 UNIT 4 SHAHA LULLA PLAZA,S NO 1479 UNIT 4 SHAHA LULLA PLAZA,SANGLI,SANGLI,Maharashtra,416416 1139245 NPA 30-10-2019

Description of Premises:-  A] Item No. 1-    Property situated within the limits of Sangli, Miraj & Kupwad City Corporation in City Sangli, bearing S. No. 485/1A, Plot No. 25, Adm. 212-50                Sq. mtrs. which is bounded as follows.  Towards East  - Plot 

No.26. Towards South  - S.No. 485/3. Towards West  - S.No. 485/1. Towards North  - Road. Peace and parcel of land along with easementary rights is the subject matter of this report, B] Item No. 2-   Property situated within the limits of Sangli, Miraj & 

Kupwad City Corporation in City Sangli, bearing S. No. 485/1A, Plot No. 25 in Kasa Rito, Second Floor Flat No. S-2, adm. 53-43 Sq.mtrs. which is bounded as follows.  Towards East  - Side Margin.  Towards South  - Rear Margin.   Towards West  - Side 

Margin. Towards North  - Flat No. S-1.  Above   - Terrace. Below   - First Floor Flat No. F-2. Peace and parcel of land along with building and easementary rights is the subject matter of this report,

NARENDRA

1235 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu Baskar Dhanasekar 91/94, , Varadharajapuram maid road, Teynampet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600018. NO: 93,NO: 93,POYES ROAD, VANNIA TEYNAMPET,CHENNAI,Tamil Nadu,600018 1494320 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of land measuring an extent of 1520 sq.ft, comprised in OS No.2939 &2940, R.S.No.1558 (part) & RS No.1557/1, New RS No.1577/27 & 1577/12 as per patta CA No.401 dt. 20-04-2015 (29.5 sq.mts) and another patta dt.20-04-

2015 (1 Ares & 11.5 sq.mts) bearing old door no.94, new door no.91, varadarajapuram main road, vannier teynampet, chennai – 600 018, situated at mylapore taluk, together with the building constructed thereon and bounded on the   North by : RS  

No.1558 (part) belonging to W.K.Narayanaswami Mudaliar. South by : Proposed street leading to poes road, East by : Land allotted to appasamy comprised in RS No.1577/12 and West by : R.S.No.1558 belonging to W.K.Narayanaswami Mudaliar, being 

part to RS No.1558 (new RS No.1577 (part)  Situated with the sub registration district of chennai central jt.1 and registration district of chennai central.

Mohanrajan

1236 Sangli Maharastra Ram Swaroop ZAHIRABBAS ROHAN RESIDENCY, , STATION ROAD, MHASOBA GALLI KHANBHAG, SANGLI, Maharashtra - 416416. 404  KHANBHAG,404  KHANBHAG,SANGLI,SANGLI,Maharashtra,416416 810162 NPA 29-07-2022

Item No. 1-   Property situated within the limits of Sangli, Miraj & Kupwad City Corporation in city Sangli, bearing Khanbhag C.S.No. 404, Adm. 289-95Sq. mtrs. which are together bounded as follows.  Towards East - Remaining part of C.S.No. 404.          

Towards South - Remaining part of C.S.No. 404. Towards West - Road.   Towards North - Remaining part of C.S.No. 404.   B] Item No. 2-  Property situated within the limits of Sangli, Miraj & Kupwad City Corporation in city Sangli, bearing Khanbhag 

C.S.No. 404, in Rohan Residency, Flat No. 11, Adm. 55-76 Sq. mtrs. on Third floor is the subject matter of this opinion, which is bounded as follows:  Towards East - Side margin.          Towards South - Flat No. 12, Open duct & Staircase. Towards West - 

Flat No. 14.  Towards North - Side margin.  Above -  Fourth floor.  Below-  Second floor.

RAM SWAROOP

1237 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Muthaiya C GOPAL 283, Veppanthattai, Vinayagar koil street, Ranjankudi, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 35827,35827,RANJANGUDI,PERAMBALUR,Tamil Nadu,621115 3660351 NPA 29-07-2022

In Perambalur Dt,  In Ariyalur Regn.Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Registration Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In  Thevaiyur South Village, Ayan Punjai  Old S.F.No.420/3, Out of Acre 1.26 Cents, as per UDR S.F.No.49/3, Hec.0.51.0 Ares which had now sub 

divided as 49 / 3 B, Hec,0.47.0 Ares, in which an extent of  Hec.0.03.0 Ares  purchased by Selvarani in which,  An extent of East West 41 ¾ feet, North South 52 ¼ feet, admeasuring an extent of 2181.44 Square feet  vacant site and the  proposed 

construction of RCC Roofed house building in it, with all its, Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries : North of   : 10 feet width East West Common Pathway, East & South of  :  Sakthivel land,  West 

of   : Remaining land of Selvarani vacant site.

Muthaiya

1238 Indore Madhya Pradesh Anita RAKESH GURJAR HOUSE NO. 1084, , SUDAMA NAGAR, DWARKA PURI, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 452001. HOUSE NO. M-26,HOUSE NO. M-26,SILICON CITY,INDORE,Madhya Pradesh,452001 1018099 NPA 01-04-2019 The said property Northern portion of the Plot No. 106, Ramji Vatika-II, Vil lage Mirzapur Tehsil & District Indore M.P.  Total area – 400 sq.ft.  East : Plot No. 89 West : Colony Road North : Plot No. 105 South : Rest portion of the Plot No. 106 ANITA PATIDAR

1239 Kottayam Kerala Jayaprakash JOSHI KURINJITHOTTU, , THEKKEKARA, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. THALIYIL KONDOOR,THALIYIL KONDOOR,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 2093000 NPA 29-07-2022
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Erattupetta   subdistrict,Meenachil   taluk,   in old sy no 1335/1     Re sy no 271/7   thus totally measuring to an extent of  2.02      ares of land    East  :Panchayath road South :Property of 

pull ickal West :Property of pulickal North :Property of chonkara
JAYAPRAKASH



1240 Pune Maharastra Nabisaheb Hasan Inamdar VINOD F NO 303 3rd FLOOR, BINYAMIN APPARTMENT, KALAS, GANESHNAGAR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411031. India MULTANI BUILDING,MULTANI BUILDING,BEG KIRKEE,PUNE,Maharashtra,411027 1040196 NPA 01-03-2021

All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No. 303  admeasuring about 940 Sq. Fts Built-up i.e. 87.36 Sq. Mtrs. situated on THIRD floor, in the building known as “BINYAMIN APARTMENT” having its PMC property bearing No. 0/G/04/00535010  constructed 

on land bearing S. No. 26 Hissa No. 2/2/1/1/38 admeasuring 00 H 03 Ares i.e. 3228 Sq. Fts. i.e. 300 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Kalas, Pune, Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune which is within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and Sub-Registration District 

Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and the said flat is bounded as under:  On Or Towards East      :  By remaining Property from same S. No.   On Or Towards South    : By Open space and lift   On Or Towards West      : By staircase and the remaining 

Property from same S. No.   On Or Towards North     : By remaining Property from same S. No.  (Hereinafter referred as the “SAID FLAT

JAYADA

1241 Mettupalayam Tamil Nadu Nisha V SANGEETHA 315/9, NEAR SARASWATHI THEATER, JEEVANANDHAM ROAD, RATHINAPURI, COIMBATORE, Tamil Nadu - 641027. India 60/113,60/113,RATHINAPURI,COIMBATORE,Tamil Nadu,641027 2495939 NPA 29-08-2022

Prime Propertty:DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY  Registration District   : Coimbatore  Registration Sub-Dist.  : Vadavalli  Taluk     : Coimbatore  North Village    : No.22-Nanjundapuram  Survey No.    : 310  Extent : the Eastern part of vacant land, 

admeasuring 1150 Sq.ft. (106.84 Sq.Mtr) [or] Ac.0.02cents 279 Sq.ft., out of 2317 Sq.ft., situated on the,   BOUNDARIES  North of  East-West Street; East of the property belongs to V.Sathiyan; South of the properties belong to Menaga families &  vacant 

land; and  West of the properties belong to one Somasundaram &  Andalammal  MEASURING    East-West on North  32’ 06”   East-West on South  31’ 00”   North-South on East  35’ 00”   North-South on West  37’ 00” to the extent of 1150 Sq.ft. (106.84 

Sq.Mtr) [or] Ac.0.02cents 279 Sq.ft. of vacant land together with the rights in usual roads and all other appurtenances thereof within the Limits of No.22-Nunjundapuram vil lage Panchayat.  Collateral Property:DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY  Registration 

District  : Coimbatore  Registration Sub-Dist.  : Gandhipuram  Taluk    : Coimbatore North Village    : Sanganur  Survey No.    : 35  Extent : a part of site No.17, admeasuring 427 Sq.ft. with North facing Mangalore Tiled House building thereon, situated on 

the,   BOUNDARIES  North of  the properties belong to Vasudevan & Nataraj and 2¼  feet common pathway ; South of V.Ramasamy Street; East of the properties belong to Amsaveni & Sangeetha; and  West of the property belongs to Kannan and 3 feet 

common  Pathway;  MEASURING    East-West on both sides 10’ 00”   North-South on both sides 42’ 07”    to the extent of 427 Sq.ft., being a part of site No.17 with North facing M.Tiled House building thereon and together with the rights in usual roads and 

all other appurtenances thereof witD.No.59 V Tax Assessment No.366029 hin the Limits of Sanganur Panchayat.

NISHA

1242 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Sreedhar Sudhakar 24-27-26, , temple street, durgapuram, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 520003. 38-5-4,38-5-4,labbipeta,vijayawada,Andhra Pradesh,520010 1931527 NPA 01-04-2017
Property Description   239.2 Sq yrds or 200 Sq mts of property bearing plot no:62 in LP no.21/2009, in R.S no.71/1A,2,3,4,5, 73/1(p), 74/2,3, 82/1A,82/1B,2,83/1,2,3, 93/1,2,94/1A,1B(p0,1D,2 of Gunadala Village Vijayawada Muncipal Corporation area, 

Krishna District,Vijayawada East District-Registry being bounded by:  EAST     : 40 feet wide road SOUTH :  Plot no 61 WEST    :  Plot no 53 NORTH  :  Plot no 63
Sreedhar

1243 Indore Madhya Pradesh Rakesh ANITA PATIDAR HOUSE NO M-26, , AB ROAD, SILICON CITY, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 452001. HOUSE NO. 1084,HOUSE NO. 1084,DWARKA PURI,INDORE,Madhya Pradesh,452001 1018076 NPA 01-04-2019
The said property Southern portion of the Plot No. 106, Ramji Vatika-II, Vil lage Mirzapur Tehsil & District Indore M.P.  Total area – 400 sq.ft.  East        :   Plot No. 89 West       :  Colony Road North      :   Rest portion of the Plot No. 106 South      :  Plot No. 

107
RAKESH GURJAR

1244 Kottayam Kerala Abdul Latheef RASIK PLAMOOTIL, , KADUVAMUZHY, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. KADAPLACKAL,KADAPLACKAL,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 2022173 NPA 30-06-2019
All these piece and parce of land situtated in Kottayam district,Erattupetta sub district,Meenachil taluk,Erattupetta vil lage in old sy no 425/5A/4 ,Rr sy no 22/6-6-1,22/6-7-1 thus totally measuring to an extent of 3.64 ares of land.  East : Private road South 

:Property of md swalih and others West :Road North :Properties of vendors
ABDUL LATHEEF

1245 Rajkot Gujarat Lakhabhai SUKHABHAI 4, , BALMUKUND SOCIETY, OPP.ADITYA HIEGHTS, SADHUVASVANI ROAD, Gujarat - 360005. BHOYESHWAR PLOT,BHOYESHWAR PLOT,THANGADH,SURENDRANAGAR,Gujarat,363530 3965947 NPA 31-10-2016

Description of the constructed residential property being Plot No.17/A paiki admeasuring 62.69 Sq. Meters (Plot Area) along with entire construction standing thereon in the area known as Bhidbhanjan Society situated and constructed on land bearing 

Revenue Survey No.81 of Mouje Raiya of Registration District of Rajkot and Sub District of Rajkot.  Boundaries of above mentioned property:- Towards North Other’s Property Towards South Other’s Property Towards East Other’s Property Towards West 
Road

LAKHABHAI

1246 Kollam Kerala Navas ABDUL HAKKIM VILATIL PUTHEN VEEDU, , THAZHAM NORTH, CHATHANOOR PO, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691577. ANEESA MANZIL,ANEESA MANZIL,MANAMPOOR PO,KALLAMBALAM,Kerala,695611 1824696 NPA 30-05-2016
8 Cents of Land Out of Larger Extent 08.72+01.19 =09.91 Ares (24.47 cents) in Re.Sy.Nos. 196/6-1, 196/9/3/1, of Old Sy No. 4403 in Block No. 31, of Chirakkara vil lage, of Kollam Taluk.  Boundaries of the property as per Location cefrtificate  East - way 

West  way North - KIP Canal Road South - Property of Saji
NAVAS S

1247 Nagpur Maharastra Sarang Prashant Kale Ranjan Kale 3 , Manorama Apt, , Shivaji Nager,, North Ambazari, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440010. 3,3,Shivaji Nager,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440010 4073150 NPA 28-09-2022

All That R.C.C. super structure bearing Shop block No. T-8 & T-9 admeasuring 23.125 Sq. Mt. and 23.125 Sq. Mt. respectively on the Third Floor of the building known and style as “Dharampeth Towers” together with 1.106% undivided share and interest 

in piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 209 admeasuring 9000 Sq. Ft. in CSES Scheme of Nagpur Improvement Trust of Mouza: Ambazari, CTS No. 298, Sheet No. 29/30, Corporation House No. 200/T/8/9, Ward No. 70 within the limit of Nagpur 

Municipal Corporation Tah. & Dist. Nagpur: - Shop No. T-8 EAST  : Udhoji Bungalow WEST  : Shop No. T/9              NORTH : Passage SOUTH : Shubh Commercial Complex Shop No. T-9 East  : Shop No. T-8 West  : Shop No. T-10 North  : Passage 

South  : Shubh Commercial Complex

Prashant Kale

1248 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Sahubar Sadik MOHAMED YOUSUF 54/45, , Mohammed hussain streer, Royapettah, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600014. 35/14 GROUND FLOOR,35/14 GROUND FLOOR,ELLIS ROAD MOUNT ROAD,CHENNAI,Tamil Nadu,600002 3075938 NPA 30-08-2021

Description of Property:    In Virudhunagar Districy, Aruppukottai Municipality Town, Chinnapuliampatti, Nallur Muslim North Street, G.R.Nattam S.No:92/71, House Site and the building built thereon.  Measuring of Site: East-West-16 Feet on Northern side       

-16.1/4 feet on Southern side South-North- 90 feet on both sides Total 1451.1/4 Sq.Ft  And bounded by:  East:The house belongs to Sri.V.K.M Abdul Ajees West: The house belongs to Sri.Sikkanthar and common lane North:The vacant site belongs to 

Sri.V.K.M Abdul Ajees South:Nallur Muslim North Street   2nd Item:  In Virudhunagar Districy, Aruppukottai Municipality Town, Chinnapuliampatti, Nallur Muslim North Street, G.R.Nattam S.No:92/71, House Site and the building built thereon.  Measuring 

of Site:  East-West-16 Feet On Northern side        16.1/2 Feet On Southern Side  South-North – 90 feet On both side   Total 1473.3/4 Sq.Ft  And Bounded by:  East:The Vacant site belongs to Sri.Abdul Ajees West:The house belongs to Sri.K.M.A.Sahubar 

Sidik North::The Vacant site belongs to Sri.Abdul Ajees South:Nallur Muslim North Street  The Residential building has been constructed in the Two items of the schedule property. Ground Floor, First Floor and 2nd Floor bearing D.No:23,23(1), 23(2), 

23(3), 24, 24 (1) and 24 (2).

SAHUBAR SADIQ

1249 Pune Maharastra Vishal UMESH HOUSE NO-101,SINHAGAD ROAD,KADAM WASTI, , SINHAGAD ROAD, KADAMWASTI,NEAR PRIMARY SCHOOL, PUNE, Maharashtra - 41041. m.no.220,nanded city,m.no.220,nanded city,dhayari,PUNE,Maharashtra,411041 1713921 NPA 30-10-2017

All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No. G-1 admeasuring about 707 Sq. Fts i.e. 65.70 Sq. Mtrs. Salable situated on Ground floor in the scheme known as “SAI SAMRUDDHI RESIDENCY” constructed on land bearing S. No./Gat No. 44 totally 

admeasuring area about 00 H 22 Ares out of that land admeasuring  about 00 H 5.5 Ares situated at Vil lage Kirkatwadi, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Kirkatwadi, Pune and Zilla Parishad of Pune and Panchyat Samiti Haveli, Taluka-

Haveli, Dist- Pune.                                                On Or Towards East      : By Property of Mr. Sambhaji Nivrutti Rindhe  On Or Towards South    :By Road and the property of Mr. Bhausaheb Mahadev Rindhe  On Or Towards West      :By Property of Mr. 

Shankar Sadhu Rindhe   On Or Towards North     :By Property of Mr. Govind Maruti Paigude

VISHAL

1250 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu Srinivasan Susai Raj No.81, , Fourth Street, Mummoorthy Nagar,, Chrompet,, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600044. No.1/22,,No.1/22,,Ganapathy Nagar, Thirumullaivoyal,,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600062 796648 NPA 28-02-2022

All that piece and parcel of land building admeasuring 430.4Sq.ft., Plot No.985, EWS - B, Type, comprised in Survey No.130/2 Part, Tamilnadu Housing Board urban development project at Perumalpattu Scheme, situate at No. Perumalpattu vil lage, 

Thiruvallur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, within the Registration District of Kancheepuram and Sub registration District of Tiruvallur bounded  as follows,  Boundaries:  North by : Plot Nos.971 and 972 South by : 3.00 Metre Road East by : Plot No.984, West by 

: Plot No.986  Measurments  East to West on the Northern side - 4 metre East to West on the Southern side - 4 metre North to South on the Eastern side - 10 metre North to South on the Western side - 10 metre  Total 430.4 Sq.Feet equaling to 40 Square 

metres

Srinivasan

1251 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rajkishore Behera PATHANI BEHERA AT-PAIKASAHI, , PS-SADAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753011. JOHAL,JOHAL,KHORDA,KHORDA,Odisha,752101 1459868 NPA 29-02-2020 District-Cuttack,Tahasil-Cuttack,Mouza-Pratapnagari,Khata No.-789,Plot No.-63,Area-Ac0.060decimals,Status Of Land-Homestead.Bounded By-North-Sachidananda Behera,South-Shivaji Charan Behera,East-Road,West-Vijay Barik. JOGENDRA BEHERA

1252 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rajkishore Behera PATHANI BEHERA AT-PAIKASAHI, , PS-SADAR, CUTTACK, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753011. JOHAL,JOHAL,KHORDA,KHORDA,Odisha,752101 602553 NPA 01-11-2020 District-Cuttack,Tahasil-Cuttack,Mouza-Pratapnagari,Khata No.-789,Plot No.-63,Area-Ac0.060decimals,Status Of Land-Homestead.Bounded By-North-Sachidananda Behera,South-Shivaji Charan Behera,East-Road,West-Vijay Barik. JOGENDRA BEHERA

1253 Ahmedabad Gujarat Ramilaben Amritbhai 00, , At Saviyana, Ta Deesa, Velavapura, Gujarat - 385535. 0,0,Ta Dessa,Banaskantha,Gujarat,385001 2850000 NPA 31-10-2015

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 12 (As per Brochure Plot No. 59 ), having total plot area about 102.48 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 75 sq.yards. standing thereon in the scheme known as Ramdev Township, lying, 

being and situate on the land of Survey No. 290/2 paiki of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under: Towards North : Marginal Land and plot No 7 Towards South : 6.00 mtrs. Society internal 

road. Towards East : Revenue Survey No 289/1 Towards West : plot No 11.

0

1254 Ahmedabad Gujarat Jayshreeben Rita A-5, , Muktidham Appartment, Opp Jain Derasar, Thaltej Cross Road, Gujarat - 380054. 127/D,127/D,mirzapur,Ahmedabad,Gujarat,380001 2839999 NPA 30-07-2016

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad bearing Plot No. 75&76, admeasuring about 227.47 Sq.Mtrs along with the Undivided rights in Roads and Common plot admeasuring about 79 Sq.Mtrs total of 307 Sq.Mtrs/331 Sq.Yards 

and admeasuring about 282.31 Sq.Mtrs along with the Undivided rights in Roads and Common plot admeasuring about 99.69 Sq.Mtrs total of 385 Sq.Mtrs. Respectively and total area of both the Plot jointly 692 Sq.Mtrs/828Sq.Yards, together with 

construction of 100 Sq.Yards (Super Built-Up Area) standing thereon in the scheme Known as “Holiday 2020” lying, being and situate on the land of Block No. 272 admeasuring  21700 Sq.Mtrs. situate at Moje RASAM Taluka CITY in the Registration Sub-

District  AHMEDABAD(BAVLA) and District of AHMEDABAD. FOUR CORNERS OF THE SAID PLOT NO. 72 EAST:     Part of Block No.272. WEST:    Road. NORTH:  Plot No.74. SOUTH:  Land of Block No.278.

0

1255 Ahmedabad Gujarat Soni Rameshkumar A-37-1, , Sukhray Mahadev Tenment, Nr RatanpuraGam, Vastral, Gujarat - 382415. A-36,A-36,Vastral Road,Nagarpalika vastral,Gujarat,382418 824877 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Flat No. D-405, admeasuring about 80 Sq.Yard, together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as “Naiya Apartment” lying, being and situate on the land of Survey 

No.724/1, 724/2, 725/1/A, 725/1/B, T.P Scheme No.114 (Vastral-Ramol), Final Plot No. 110+111/2  admeasuring  10415 Sq.Mtrs.  situate at Moje Ramol Taluka CITY in the Registration  Sub-District  AHMEDABAD-11(ASLALI) and District of 

AHMEDABAD. North : Stair South : Common wall of No D-406 East : Margin and Block E West : Passage and Flat No D-408

0

1256 Vadodara Gujarat Aashishbhai Priyesh C/402, , Samrajya Co-Operative Housing Society, Opp.Sabri School,Vasana Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390020. 0,0,Pagedarwada,Raopura,Vadodara,Gujarat,390001 5029912 NPA 30-12-2018

Plot Area 159 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B,Tikka No.8/1,C.S.No.108 of Vadodara Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara, Land admeasuring Area 66=05=42 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B, Tikka No.B-8/1,C.S.No.109 of Vadodara Kashba registered district 

Vadodara sub-district Vadodara, Land admeasuring Area 71=90=71 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B, Tikka No.B-8/1,C.S.No.111 of Vadodara Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara And Land admeasuring Area 47=65=94 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B, Tikka 

No.B-8/1,C.S.No.114 of Vadodara Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara.

Aashishbhai

1257 Vadodara Gujarat Aashishbhai Priyesh C/402, , Samrajya Co-Operative Housing Society, Opp.Sabri School,Vasana Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390020. 0,0,Pagedarwada,Raopura,Vadodara,Gujarat,390001 11695562 NPA 30-12-2018

Plot Area 159 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B,Tikka No.8/1,C.S.No.108 of Vadodara Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara, Land admeasuring Area 66=05=42 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B, Tikka No.B-8/1,C.S.No.109 of Vadodara Kashba registered district 

Vadodara sub-district Vadodara, Land admeasuring Area 71=90=71 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B, Tikka No.B-8/1,C.S.No.111 of Vadodara Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara And Land admeasuring Area 47=65=94 Sq.Mt., of Vibhag-B, Tikka 

No.B-8/1,C.S.No.114 of Vadodara Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara.

Aashishbhai

1258 Ahmedabad Gujarat Kiranbhai Makshibhai 00, , Rabari Vas, Thakkar Vas Ni Bajumaa, Chhatral, Gujarat - 385535. 190,190,Thakkar vas Ni bujama,Mu Po  Chhatral,Gujarat,385535 3650000 NPA 30-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 5 (As per Brochure Plot No. 60), having total plot area about 139.50 sq.mtrs. including marginal land admeasuring 55.99 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 125 sq.yards standing thereon 

in the scheme known as Govardhan Township, lying, being and situate on the land of Survey No. 292 paiki of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:   Towards North:Common Plot.  Towards 

South :Marginal land and R.S.No. 301 Towards East :6.00 mtrs. Society Internal Road Towards West:Plot No. 6

0

1259 Kollam Kerala Sindhu GEETHAKUMARI ASHOKA BHAVANAM, , IRUMPANANGADU PO, EZHUKONE, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691505. KODIYATTU VEEDU,KODIYATTU VEEDU,EZHUKONE,KOLLAM,Kerala,691505 1944747 NPA 30-10-2017
All that property admeasuring 06Ares in Old Sy.NO.292/3-2, Re-Sy.No.265/11, Re-Sy.BIock NO.2 of Pavithreswaram Village and with all rights and improvements thereon.  Boundaries of property as per Revenue Record  North - Property of Syamala South - 

Panchayath Road East - Property of Varghese, Omana, Omana Joy West - Property of Alexander
SINDHU

1260 Pune Maharastra Vishal RAGHAV F.NO.105 1st floor,C-WING,ariya ganesh, , Ariya ganesh society, Agarwadi,Ambethan chowk,chakan khed,, pune, Maharashtra - 410501. AT KHED RAJLAXMI GARDEN C WING,AT KHED RAJLAXMI GARDEN C WING,CHAKAN KHED,PUNE,Maharashtra,410501 447694 NPA 02-05-2017

All that piece and parcel of Flat bearing No. 3 admeasuring about 725 Sq. Fts + Garden admeasuring about 240 Sq. Fts. totally admeasuring about 965 Sq. Fts. i.e. 89.65 Sq. Mtrs. in “C” wing situated on GROUND FLOOR and Flat bearing No. 105 

admeasuring about 725 Sq. Fts + Garden admeasuring about 240 Sq. Fts. i.e. 67.37 Sq. Mtrs. in “C” wing situated on FIRST FLOOR in the scheme known as “AARYA GANESH CO-OP HSG. SOC. LTD.” constructed on land bearing Gat. No. 2510/25  

admeasuring about 576 Sq. Mtrs., 2510/13 admeasuring about 490 Sq. Mtrs. and 2510/26 admeasuring about 608 Sq. Mtrs. thus the land totally  admeasuring about 1674 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Chakan, Khed, Pune which is within the Limits of 

Grampanchyat of Chakan, Khed, Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed and Zilla Parishad of Pune, and in the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office of Khed, Taluka-Khed, Dist- Pune.            On Or Towards East      :By Internal plot bearing No. 24         On Or 

Towards South    :By Aagarwadi Road  On Or Towards West      :By Internal plot bearing No. 27        On Or Towards North     :By Internal common 30 Fts. Road

VIKAS

1261 Pune Maharastra Vishal RAGHAV F.NO.105 1st floor,C-WING,ariya ganesh, , Ariya ganesh society, Agarwadi,Ambethan chowk,chakan khed,, pune, Maharashtra - 410501. AT KHED RAJLAXMI GARDEN C WING,AT KHED RAJLAXMI GARDEN C WING,CHAKAN KHED,PUNE,Maharashtra,410501 986292 NPA 02-05-2017

All that piece and parcel of Flat bearing No. 3 admeasuring about 725 Sq. Fts + Garden admeasuring about 240 Sq. Fts. totally admeasuring about 965 Sq. Fts. i.e. 89.65 Sq. Mtrs. in “C” wing situated on GROUND FLOOR and Flat bearing No. 105 

admeasuring about 725 Sq. Fts + Garden admeasuring about 240 Sq. Fts. i.e. 67.37 Sq. Mtrs. in “C” wing situated on FIRST FLOOR in the scheme known as “AARYA GANESH CO-OP HSG. SOC. LTD.” constructed on land bearing Gat. No. 2510/25  

admeasuring about 576 Sq. Mtrs., 2510/13 admeasuring about 490 Sq. Mtrs. and 2510/26 admeasuring about 608 Sq. Mtrs. thus the land totally  admeasuring about 1674 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Chakan, Khed, Pune which is within the Limits of 

Grampanchyat of Chakan, Khed, Taluka Panchyat Samiti Khed and Zilla Parishad of Pune, and in the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office of Khed, Taluka-Khed, Dist- Pune.                                                On Or Towards East      :By Internal plot bearing 

No. 24        On Or Towards South    :By Aagarwadi Road  On Or Towards West      :By Internal plot bearing No. 27        On Or Towards North     :By Internal common 30 Fts. Road

VIKAS

1262 Bhavnagar Gujarat Devmurari Nareshbhai Prashotamdas PRAHLADBHAI RAMCHARANDAS NIMBARK AT NAVAGAM, , LOLIYANIHAL, VIA UMRALA, BHAVNAGAR, Gujarat - 364310. PLOT NO 46,PLOT NO 46,ASTHA GAS AGENCY VALO KHANCHO NR DESAINAGAR PETROL PUMP,BHAVNAGAR,Gujarat,364001 1226479 NPA 30-01-2019

Revenue S.No. 990,  City survey 803/18, Sheet No. 7 Land of South side of House of plot No. 22/P. (22/B-2)  is admeasuring 89.8875 Sq. Mts. and construction made thereon is 96.31 Sq. Mts. South side of house of plot No. 22/P. (22/B-2) is situated on 

the bank of Godavari river,  “Jay pragateshwarnagar”, Vil lage : Vallbhipur, Taluko : Vallabhipur, District : Bhavnagar. East : Plot No. 21. West : 7.50 Mts. road. North:  North side of house of plot No. 22/P. (22/B-1). South :  Left of the plot of Jentibhai 

Prajapati.

NITABEN NARESH DEVMURARI

1263 Gulbarga Karnatakka Shantkumar Gajare CHANDRAKALA SURESH H.NO.2-135, , JAGAT ROAD NEAR HANUMAN TEMPLE JAGAT MIRCHI MACHINE, GULBARGA, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585101. HOUSE NO 2-276/3,HOUSE NO 2-276/3,JAGAT,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585102 333867 NPA 30-12-2018
All the piece and parcels of immovable property plot bearing No.15 having panchayath No.2-3 measruing 2414sq.ft situated in sy.no.15/E of Kapnoor vil lage in the state of karnataka and bounded as under., East: land of others West: 20' wide road North: 

Plot no.14 South: Plot No.16
SHANTKUMAR GAJARE

1264 Ahmedabad Gujarat Rekhaben LAKHABHAI 73, , Juno Vas, Kaleda, Sidhapur, Gujarat - 384290. S-188,S-188,Siddhpur Char Rasta,Patan,Gujarat,384265 2399998 NPA 31-10-2015
All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 8, having total plot area about 56.86 sq.mtrs. in the scheme known as Janani Residency, lying, being and situate on the land of Survey No. 287/2 of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, 

within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:  Towards North:6.00 mtrs. wide internal road. Towards South:Property of Survey No. 286 Towards East:6.00 mtrs. wide internal road. Towards West:Plot No. 7.
0

1265 Surat Gujarat Bharatbhai sanjay 9-10, , Mahavir Nagar Soc, Nana Varachha , B/H Raj Garden, simada Nagar, Surat, Gujarat - 395006. 76, 1st Floor,76, 1st Floor,Punagam,surat,Gujarat,395006 1075814 NPA 02-05-2019

All That piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No.643 after KJP Block No. 3/643 admeasuring about  72.04 Sq.yard i.e. 60.23 Sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in COP and Road admeasuring 25.68 Sq.mtrs of Aradhana Lake Town 

Vibhag-2 situated on the land bearing Block No.3 [Block No.3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,19 & 362] of Vil lage : Jolwa Ta : Palsana Dist : Surat stands in the name of Dhansukhbhai Arjanbhai Maniya and Shri Hareshbhai Arjanbhai Maniya. And surrounded by : On 

or towards North by : Adj. Boundary of Society. On or towards South by : Adj. Society Internal Road. On or towards East by   : Adj. Boundary of Society. On or towards West by  : Adj. Plot No.642

0

1266 Vellore Tamil Nadu Om Prakash KIRUBAKARAN 5, , SADKARA MADA STREET, SALAVENPET, VELLORE, Tamil Nadu - 632001. 6/250,6/250,THORAPADI,VELLORE,Tamil Nadu,632001 451756 NPA 29-07-2022

In Vellore District,Vellore Registration District,Vellore Sub Registration District,Vellore Town,Revenue ward No.4,Municipal Ward No.27,New Ward No.30,Block No.31,Salavanpettai,2nd Sadukaramadam street,in this site measuring East to West 50 feet, 

North to South 40 feet totall ing 2000Sqft in old S.no.2073 new T.S.No.2952 part,with house constructed therein bearing Door No.4,bounded on the West and south by property retained by venkatesan vagaira,on the North by house of Sriramalu Naidu now 

house of subramani and on the east by 1st Sadukara madam street. EM TO BE CREATED BY OM PRAKASH.

0

1267 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Rajesh Sairam Goud 40-9-62, , Kala Nagar, Sub Registrar Office, Near Benz Circle, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 520010. 57-15-7/1,57-15-7/1,New Postal Colony Patamata,Vijayawada,Andhra Pradesh,520010 3376599 NPA 30-11-2016
An extent of 484 sq.yds or 404.68 sq.mtrs of vacant residential site bearing RS No. 372/2, Plot No. 28, 29 situate in Nunna Village and Gram Panchayat area, Vijayawada Rural Mandal, Nunna Sub-Registry, Krishna District being bounded by:  East : Plot 

No. 30   South : Panchayat Bazar  West : Plot No. 27  North : Road
Bobba Rajesh

1268 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Alex Stalin Immanuvel 12-2-46, , Amma Nagar,sebasthiyar koil street, Amma patti, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624003. 48/B,48/B,Kodai road via,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu,624206 780821 NPA 30-12-2019

Description of property     Dindigul Registration District, Nilakottai Sub registration district, Nilakottai Taluk, Oruthattu vil lage, Amma Nagar, 1acre 7cents out of 3acre 34cents in Ayan S.No:203/4 has been divided as house sites in which plot no:17(New 

S.No:203/4A2) situated within the boundary,  East  15feet width North-South road. West 15feet width North-South road .. North Punja land belongs to Mr. Devaraj South Plot no:16 belongs to Arockiammal.  Measuring an extent of East-west on the Northern 

side 50feet, southern side 49  ½  feet and    North-South on the Eastern side 32feet, western side 34feet totally an extent of 1641 ¾  sq.feet along with all the pathway rights and other usual rights thereon.

Alex

1269 Habsiguda Telangana Shekar Singh Sandhya Plot No.138, , Huda Colony, Chanda Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500058. H.No:-9-1-224/A/4/14,H.No:-9-1-224/A/4/14,Langar House,Hyderabad,Telangana,500008 323200 NPA 30-11-2020
All that the House bearing M.No.9-1-224/A/4/13, admeasuring 105 Sq.yds, situated at Prashanth Nagar, Langer House, Hyderabad,T.S and bounded by:- NORTH :: 20'-0"Wide Road SOUTH ::Neighbour's H.No.9-1-224/A/1/10 EAST    :: Neighbours House 

No.9-1-224/A/5 WEST   :: 15'-0" Wide Road
Shekar Singh

1270 Bhubaneswar Orissa Bharat Bibhusan - PLOT NO.-579/580, , SECTOR-III, NILADRI VIHAR,CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751021. - 407259 NPA 01-04-2017
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY S-3, 579/580 in Chadrasekharpur Housing Scheme, Phase II(GF&FF) corresponding to plot no.309 (Part), khata no.619, Mouza:Chandrasekharpur, Tahasil; Bhubaneswar, Dist; Khurda (Odisha),Land area: 484.2 sft 

North: 150' wide road, South: 80' wide road East: 150' road, West: 200' road
ALOK PRAVA DAS

1271 Habsiguda Telangana Shekar Singh Sandhya Plot No.138, , Huda Colony, Chanda Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500058. H.No:-9-1-224/A/4/14,H.No:-9-1-224/A/4/14,Langar House,Hyderabad,Telangana,500008 672954 NPA 01-04-2021
All that the House bearing Municipal No.9-1-224/A/4/13, admeasuring 105 Sq.yds situated at Prashanth Nagar, Langer House, Hyderabad,T.S. and is bounded by:- NORTH  :: 20'-0" Wide Road SOUTH  :: Neighbour's House No.9-1-224/A/1/10 EAST    :: 

Neighbour's House No.9-1-224/A/5 WEST   :: 15'-0" Wide Road
Shekar Singh

1272 Mangalore Karnatakka Srinivasan RAGHAVAN KUTTY M. NO.22-106/55, , 'LOBO VIHAR', ULLAL BAIL, ULLAL, MANGALORE, Karnataka - 575020. MELOTH HOUSE,MELOTH HOUSE,UDMA VILLAGE, BARE,KASARAGOD,Kerala,671319 1680622 NPA 31-10-2016

Non-agricultural immovable property held at warg right situated at Ullal Vil lage of Mangalore Taluk and within the limits of Ullal Town Panchayath and within the registration Sub-District of Mangalore Taluk of Dakshina Kannada and comprised in:   

R.S.No.       Kissam          Extent         A-C 19-1B   Converted        0-23.00  Along with a residential house bearing Door No.10-25 and together with  all easementary rights of way, water, etc., appurtenant thereto.   Boundaries :-   North : Road South : 

Survey Line East   : Portion of the same S. No. West  : Survey Line

MR.SRINIVASAN

1273 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Baleshwar Singh Ulaganathan Flat No 201 II Floor B Block Swara Apartments, , Balaji Nagar 1st Street, Noombal Thiruverkadu, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600077. 206/207,206/207,Ayapakkam,chennai,Tamil Nadu,600077 2434334 NPA 30-10-2019

384 Sq.ft Undivided share of land out of 159.5 Cents of land together with a flat in the Second Floor bearing No. 201, Block No. B, having built up area of 822 Sq.ft (including common area) comprised in Survey No. 136/4A and 136/4B as per patta 

Survey No. 136/4A and 136/4B 1A2, Noombal Village, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District bounded on the   North by : Property in Survey No. 137 South by : 30 Feet Road East by : Property in Survey No. 140 and Vacant Land west by    :  Property in 

Survey No. 136 and Vacant Land   Within the Sub-registration District of Kundrathur.

Vijayalakshmi Singh

1274 Surat Gujarat Gajendrasingh shyamsunder Flat No. 109, , Shrimant Narayan Complex, Main Road, Punagam, Surat, Gujarat - 395010. B-302,,B-302,,Nr. Sola Gala, Kumbhariagam,Surat,Gujarat,395010 1169575 NPA 30-01-2018

All That piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No.391 after KJP Block No. 3/391 admeasuring about  70.00 Sq.yard equivalent to 58.52 Sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in COP and Road admeasuring 25.68 Sq.mtrs of Aradhana 

Lake Town Vibhag-2 situated on the land bearing Block No.3 [Block No.3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,19 & 362] of Vil lage : Jolwa Ta : Palsana Dist : Surat stands in the name of Dhansukhbhai Arjanbhai Maniya and Shri Hareshbhai Arjanbhai Maniya. And 

surrounded by : On or towards North by : Adj. Plot No.390 On or towards South by : Adj. Plot No.392            On or towards East by   : Society Internal Road On or towards West by  : Adj. Plot No.422

0

1275 Ahmedabad Gujarat Jayeshkumar Kalpesh 8-14-14, , Nagar Vado, Patan, Patan, Gujarat - 384265. 96-1,96-1,Dessa Mukhya Duk Ghar,Deesa,Gujarat,385535 2913236 NPA 30-06-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 97, having total plot area about 104.52 sq.mtrs. including marginal land admeasuring 49.76 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 85 sq.yards standing thereon in the scheme known as Ved 

Township, lying, being and situate on the land of Survey No. 665/1 paiki/paiki/paiki1/paiki 2 of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:  Towards North:6.00 mtrs. Society internal road.  

Towards South :Marginal land and Society Limit  Towards East :Open land of Plot No. 95 and 96  Towards West:Open land of Plot No. 98.

0

1276 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu S Amutha ANNADURAI RAVINDRAN 6/777, , THEE NAGAR, IRUMENI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623516. 7-842-2,7-842-2,IRUMENI,RAMANATHAPURAM,Tamil Nadu,623516 1189877 NPA 02-05-2019

All that piece and parcel of the land in Ramanathapuram District , Ramanathapuram Registration district , Velipattinam Sub Reg , Ramanathapuram Taluk ,, Pirappanavalasai Group,Irumeni Hamlet , Kuppani Valasai Vil lage , Survey No.61/4A ,Punja 

Hec 1.84.5 ,next to Eastern side , western Acr 1 cents 50 , out of it western cents 50 with a house in door No.6/777 - Measuring East  west 26 ft and  north south 42 ft , Totally 1092 sqft  Boundaries :  North by  : East west common pathway & Punja lands of 

Muthusami East by  : Lands with Arthi , Mari and Saraswathi  West by  : Lands and House of S Kaarmegam  South by  : Lands of Shanmugarajeswaram

AARTHY

1277 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Prabuchakkaravarthy MARUTHAPPA 168, , Sethu Road, Peravurani, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu - 614804. 12C,12C,MALLIGAIPURAM,TRICHY,Tamil Nadu,620017 7124958 NPA 01-10-2020

Item I: In Registration District,Sub Registration District,Peravurani,District Thanjavur,Taluk Perurani,Vil lage Nattanikkottai, Survey  No's 24/10A & 24/5A,Sethu Road Location Boundaries:North of F.B. Vaikkal, South of Road,East of V.S.K. Mathivanan 

property,West of Sarkunam property. Measurements: 1). S.No. 24 / 10A - Extent 0.01/2,cents, 2). S.No. 24/ 5A2B (Old No. 24/ 5A) _ Extent 0.071/2,cents, Grand Totally Extent 0.08 cents . Item II In Registration District,Sub Registration 

District,Peravurani,District Thanjavur,Taluk Peravurani,Vil lage Nattanikkottai,Survey No s 24/10A, Loction Sethu Road, Boundaries:North of Malathi Property, South of Road,East of Malathi property,West of Panner Selvam property. Measurements: Totally 

extent 0.021/2 Cents Or 1090 Sq.ftof site with RCC Building thereon.

Malathi

1278 Nagpur Maharastra Raju Mahadevrao Chincholkar Roshan Wasudeo Kharabe house no 2078, , last bus Stop Pardi, Bhandara Road, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440035. Near police station Bhandewadi,Near police station Bhandewadi,Pardi,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440008 971077 NPA 30-10-2019
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 10-A admeasuring 56.22 Sq. Mt. in sanctioned layout of Dhanjode out of Kh. No. 395/2/5, P. H. No. 73 of Mouza: Mouda, House No. 2566/1, Ward No. 5 within the limit of Gram Panchayat Mouda Tah. 

Mouda & Dist. Nagpur: - EAST : Road WEST : Plot No. 9  NORTH : Remaining part of Plot No. 10 SOUTH : Road
Raju Mahadevrao Chincholkar

1279 Nagpur Maharastra Raju Mahadevrao Chincholkar Roshan Wasudeo Kharabe house no 2078, , last bus Stop Pardi, Bhandara Road, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440035. Near police station Bhandewadi,Near police station Bhandewadi,Pardi,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440008 702526 NPA 30-10-2019
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 10-A admeasuring 56.22 Sq. Mt. in sanctioned layout of Dhanjode out of Kh. No. 395/2/5, P. H. No. 73 of Mouza: Mouda, House No. 2566/1, Ward No. 5 within the limit of Gram Panchayat Mouda Tah. 

Mouda & Dist. Nagpur: - EAST : Road WEST : Plot No. 9 NORTH : Remaining part of Plot No. 10 SOUTH : Road
Raju Mahadevrao Chincholkar

1280 Vadodara Gujarat Ronak Jitendra 14, , Gokul Apartment, Navgadiya Pole,Wadi,Rangmahal Road, vadodara, Gujarat - 390017. tF-312,tF-312,Wadi-Rang Mahal Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390001 1264672 NPA 31-08-2016
Flat No.203,2nd  Floor of  “MAA RESIDENCY” having a Super Built Up Area 499=07 Sq.Fts.,(Built Up Area 389=90 Sq.Fts.,) Undivided land 104=57 Sq.Mts., situated at City Survey Vibhag-A,Tikka No.4/2,C.S.No.393/1/A & C.S.No.393/1/B of Vadodara 

Kashba,Desai Share registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara.
Chandrikaben

1281 Guntur Andhra Pradesh G Prasanna MAHARADHI KARNA KUMAR 7-6-2/11A, , Vengaiah Nagar, 4th Line, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522002. India 4-15-115,4-15-115,8/1 LINE,GUNTUR,Andhra Pradesh,522007 1410342 NPA 29-07-2022

A' SCHEDULE                   Guntur Dist.,  Nallapadu Sub-Dist., within New Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at Nallapadu Village D.No.403/c plot No.s 10A, 11, 12, 13 and 14 out of 1200 Sq. Yards on southern side an extent of 470 Sq, yards of site 

and ABHAYA RESIDENCY  Apartments therein which is being bounded by:   East   :  30 feet wide Road                                                                        -   64-7"  South :  Site of Damacharla Veeranjaneyulu                                            -   65-6"  West   :  Site 

of Mukkala Gurava Reddy                                                   -   64-7"  North  :  Remaining  site of Duggempudi Padmavathi and others            -   65-6"    'B' SCHEDULE                    Within the above boundaries out of 470 Sq. Yards an undivided and un 

specified share of an extent of 23-5 Sq. yards of site and Flat bearing No.204 located in the Frist floor of ABHAYA RESIDENCY with a plinth area of 625 Sq. Ft which is being bounded by: East   :  Open to Space South :  Open to Space West   :  Steps and 

Common Corridor North  :  Open to Sky and Lift

Prasanna

1282 Ahmedabad Gujarat Shankarbhai Jayram 245, , Pra Shala Pachhal Thakor Was, Kolapur, Radhanpur, Gujarat - 385340. 0,0,At Nayat Wada,patan,Gujarat,385340 4000000 NPA 01-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 13, having total plot area about 132.80 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 160 sq.yards. standing thereon in the scheme known as Janani Residency, lying, being and situate on the land 

of Survey No. 287/2 of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:   Towards North:Property of Survey No. 287/ Towards South:Plot No. 12 Towards East:Property of Survey No. 284 Towards 

West:6.00 mtrs. wide internal road.

0

1283 Pune Maharastra Kishor RAJESH SR.NO.31/12,MAULI DHAM,GROUND FLOOR,, , AMBEGAON BK, NER GULMOHAR APPARTMENT,AMBEGAON, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411046. F.NO.1,GANESH BUILDING,,F.NO.1,GANESH BUILDING,,VADGAON BK,PUNE,Maharashtra,411051 1402496 NPA 30-06-2017

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 12 on the Third Floor admeasuring area 525 Sq. Ft. i.e. 48.79 Sq. Mtrs. Built up in building known as Suraj Plaza constructed on the land bearing S. No. 16/9/2 and out of that admeasuring area 

05 Ares i.e. 500 Sq. Mtrs. situated at vil lage Ambegaon Bk., Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Gram Panchayat Ambegaon Bk., and Pune Zilla Parishad and the said land/building property is bounded as follows: On or towards East : By 

property of Mangde  On or towards North : By colony road On or towards West : By property of Kalekar and road On or towards South : By property of Sheth

KISHOR

1284 Ahmedabad Gujarat Babubhai Rajubhai 1, , Subhash nagar, At and PO Hansapura, Patan, Gujarat - 384265. 196,196,At and PO Ajimana,Patan,Gujarat,384298 3492593 NPA 01-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. Plot  No. 10 , admeasuring area about 103.022 Sq.Mtrs./123.21 Sq.Yards  Standing  thereon in the Scheme Known as Janani Residency, Lying, being, and situate on the land survey No. 

287/2 of VILLAGE- GUNGADIPATI, TALUKA – PATAN, within DISTRICT & SUBDISTRICT OF PATAN. Four Corners of the said Plot No.10 is as Mentioned Below. North : Plot No.11 of Janani Residency. Sout : Plot No.09 of Janani Residency. East  : 

Open Land of Survey No. 284. West : Internal Road of the Society.

0

1285 Nagpur Maharastra Pauline Raj Francis Sheikh Mahsin Plot no 918,, , Near Raj Bhavan Gardan, Khatikpura , Sadar, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440001. p no 102, Rathod Layout,p no 102, Rathod Layout,nagpur,nagpur,Maharashtra,440013 1160302 NPA 29-07-2022
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot/House No. 24  admeasuring 144.46 Sq. Mt. together with structure standing thereon admeasuring 74.205 Sq. Mt. in the sanctioned layout of Bhute out of Kh. No. 5, Mouza: Mansar (Bareja), P. H. No. 24, 

within the limit of Gram Panchayat Mansar Tah. Ramtek & Dist. Nagpur: -  EAST  : Plot No. 25 WEST  : Plot No. 23-B              NORTH : Plot No. 31 SOUTH : Road
0

1286 Ahmedabad Gujarat Rajubhai babubhai 196, , rabari vas, ajimana, patan, Gujarat - 384265. 1,1,hanspur,patan,Gujarat,384265 3492823 NPA 01-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. Plot  No. 11 , admeasuring area about 105.87 Sq.Mtrs./126.62 Sq.Yards  Standing  thereon in the Scheme Known as Janani Residency, Lying, being, and situate on the land survey No. 

287/2 of VILLAGE- GUNGADIPATI, TALUKA – PATAN, within DISTRICT & SUBDISTRICT OF PATAN. Four Corners of the said Plot No.10 is as Mentioned Below. North : Plot No.12 of Janani Residency. Sout : Plot No.10 of Janani Residency. East : Open 

Land of Survey No. 284. West : Internal Road of the Society.

0

1287 Vadodara Gujarat Motibhai Kanubhai 16, , Punitpark Society, near Santok nagar,Chhani Road,Nizampura, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390002. 1/112/2,1/112/2,Kinkhalod-1,Ta-Borsat,Dist-Anand,Anand,Gujarat,391120 268169 NPA 30-01-2017
Plot No. E-16, “Punit Park” admeasuring 882 sq.fts.  plot area & G.F. built up area 60.69 sq.mts., F.F.built up area 61.60 sq.mts. & S.F. built up area 14.79 sq.mts., its total built up area 137.08 sq.mts. being constructed on R.S.No. 957, 936, 933, 943, 

T.P.Scheme No.2, F.P.No.118 its total admeasuring 12092 sq.mts. situated at vil lage Gorwa in the Registration District Vadodara Sub District Vadodara.
Motibhai

1288 Vadodara Gujarat Harsha Ashishbhai 202, , Purshottam Apartment, Shastri Pole,Kothi Road, VAdodara, Gujarat - 390001. 301,301,Waghodia Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390001 1314057 NPA 30-06-2019 Flat No.302, Third Floor of  “ MALHAR FLATS “ having a super Built Up Area 550.00 Sq.Fts., Situated At Vibhag – A, Tikka No.5/2, C.S.No.81/1 And 81/2, Vadodara City, Baranpura, Bhatwada Registered District Vadodara Sub-District Vadodara. Harsha

1289 Hassan Karnatakka Murali PRAKASH GANGAMMA NILAYA, , KALIKAMBA TEMPLE STREET, HASSAN, HASSAN, Karnataka - 573201. KALIKAMBA NILAYA,KALIKAMBA NILAYA,3RD CROSS,HEMAVATHINAGAR,Karnataka,573201 617053 NPA 30-07-2018
All the piece and parcel of the Property ID No.24-1-147-23, Door No.23, Katha No.915/810, SAS No.547, ward No.24, ward Name Gandibajar, Property situated at Kalamma Temple Street, Hassan, measuring East to West: 19.5 feet and North to South: 

23.5 feet, total all measuring 458.25 sq feet, bounded as follows: East – Raju, West- Property of Sundaraju, North- Property of Brahmadevaiah, South- Road.
YES

1290 Hassan Karnatakka Murali PRAKASH GANGAMMA NILAYA, , KALIKAMBA TEMPLE STREET, HASSAN, HASSAN, Karnataka - 573201. KALIKAMBA NILAYA,KALIKAMBA NILAYA,3RD CROSS,HEMAVATHINAGAR,Karnataka,573201 366493 NPA 30-07-2018
All the piece and parcel of the Property ID No.24-1-147-23, Door No.23, Katha No.915/810, SAS No.547, ward No.24, ward Name Gandibajar, Property situated at Kalamma Temple Street, Hassan, measuring East to West: 19.5 feet and North to South: 

23.5 feet, total all measuring 458.25 sq feet, bounded as follows: East – Raju, West- Property of Sundaraju, North- Property of Brahmadevaiah, South- Road.
YES

1291 Nagpur Maharastra Amol Warjurkar Ujjwal Saini Shinde Nagar, , Near Sai Mandir, Yavatmal, Yavatmal, Maharashtra - 445001. VHB Society,VHB Society,Sai Mandir Road,Yavatmal,Maharashtra,445001 1149630 NPA 30-12-2016

All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 1 admeasuring 5304.08 Sq. Mt. & Plot No. 2 admeasuring 2879.37 Sq. Mt. in sanctioned layout out of Kh. No. 380/2, P. H. No. 17 of Mouza: Salod (Hirapur), Right class I within the limit of Gram 

Panchayat Salod Tah. & Dist. Wardha: -  EAST  : Kh. No. 379 WEST  : Kh. No. 380/3 NORTH : Kh. No. 380/1 & 374 SOUTH : Kh. No. 381  Plot Nos. 01 to 70. Apartment No. 303. Third Floor, Wing S, Takshak City, Gram- Panchayat Salod ( Hirapur ). 

Mouza No. 137/17, Mouza - Salod ( Hirapur ), Tah. & Dist!. - Wardha.

Amol Warjurkar

1292 Ahmedabad Gujarat Shah Swani Dharmesh A-5, , Muktidham Appartment, Opp Jain Derasar, Thaltej Cross Road, Gujarat - 380054. 83- y Asarwa Branch,83- y Asarwa Branch,Relife Road,Ahmedabad,Gujarat,380001 1100000 NPA 30-07-2016

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad bearing Plot No. 72, admeasuring about 205.02 Sq.Mtrs along with the Undivided rights in Roads and Common plot admeasuring about 72 Sq.Mtrs total of 277.02 Sq.Mtrs/331 Sq.Yards, 

together with construction of 100 Sq.Yards (Super Built-Up Area) standing thereon in the scheme Known as “Holiday 2020” lying, being and situate on the land of Block No. 272 admeasuring  21700 Sq.Mtrs. situate at Moje RASAM Taluka CITY in the 

Registration  Sub-District  AHMEDABAD(BAVLA) and District of AHMEDABAD. FOUR CORNERS OF THE SAID PLOT NO. 72 EAST:     Part of Block No.272. WEST:    Road. NORTH: Common Plot. SOUTH:  Plot No. 73.

0

1293 Ahmedabad Gujarat Vijaykumar Nagjibhai 00, , Juno Vas , Desai Vas, Sidhpur , Kaleda , Dasawada, Sidhapur, Gujarat - 384265. 0,0,Tal Sidhapur,Sidhapur,Gujarat,384151 3071823 NPA 01-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 20, having total plot area about 109.53 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 125 sq.yards. standing thereon in the scheme known as Janani Residency, lying, being and situate on the land 

of Survey No. 287/2 of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:  Towards North:Property of Survey No. 287/1 Towards Sout:Plot No. 21 Towards East:6.00 mtrs. wide internal road.  Towards 

West:Plot No. 25.

0

1294 Ahmedabad Gujarat Mehulkumar Dipak 945/13, , Natwarlal Ni Chali, Kagdapith, Raipur gate, Gujarat - 380022. 73-15,73-15,opp Sagar Society,Kankariya,Gujarat,380022 1644101 NPA 30-07-2018
All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Flat No. I-103, admeasuring about 150 sq.yards in the scheme known as Naiya Apartment, lying, being and situate on  the land of F.P. No. 110+111/2 of T.P.S. No. 114 (Vastral-Ramol) of Survey 

No. 724/1, 724/2, 725/1/A, 725/1/B, 725/2/B) of Vil lage- Ramol, Taluka Ahmedabad City East, within the District and Sub District Ahmedabad, which is bounded as under: North : Entrance and Lift South : Rear Side East   : Open Side West  : Open Side
0

1295 Ahmedabad Gujarat Shah Nimishkumar Parshottam A-5, , Muktidham Appartment, Opp Jain Derasar, Thaltej Cross Road, Gujarat - 380054. 45323,45323,O/s Jamalpur Gate,Ahmedabad,Gujarat,380022 2920000 NPA 31-07-2016

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad bearing Plot No. 73 and 74, admeasuring about 227.47 Sq.Mtrs along with the Undivided rights in Roads and Common plot admeasuring about 79 Sq.Mtrs total of 307 Sq.Mtrs/331 

Sq.Yards and admeasuring about 282.31 Sq.Mtrs along with the Undivided rights in Roads and Common plot admeasuring about 99.69 Sq.Mtrs total of 385 Sq.Mtrs. Respectively and total area of both the Plot jointly 692 Sq.Mtrs/828Sq.Yards, together 

with construction of 100 Sq.Yards (Super Built-Up Area) standing thereon in the scheme Known as “Holiday 2020” lying, being and situate on the land of Block No. 272 admeasuring  21700 Sq.Mtrs. situate at Moje RASAM Taluka CITY in the Registration 

Sub-District  AHMEDABAD(BAVLA) and District of AHMEDABAD. FOUR CORNERS OF THE SAID PLOT NO. 72 EAST:     Part of Block No.272. WEST:    Road. NORTH:  Plot No.72. SOUTH:  Plot No. 75.

0

1296 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Srikrishna Devarayalu RAJA SIVA JAGANADHARAO 16-4-5/A, , Nookambika Temple Street, Gavarapalem, Anakapalli, Andhra Pradesh - 531002. D.No 5-6-64,D.No 5-6-64,Laxmidecipeta,Anakapalli,Andhra Pradesh,531001 2389375 NPA 29-09-2015
A site extent of 242 Square Yards or 203.148 Square meters, covered by S. No 143/2, Ward No.5 ,Block No .23,Situated at Peenaripalem Street ,Narasipatnam together with building bearing D. No .5-23-131 of RCC Ground and First Floor Building within 

the limits of Anakapalli Registry, Visakhapatnam District and bounded  by:  EAST  :Panta Kaluva. SOUTH  :House belongs to SK.Basha &  his site. WEST  :Panchayathi Road . NORTH  :Site belongs to Kuracha Sambamurthy.
SRIKRISHNA DEVARAYALU

1297 Gulbarga Karnatakka Devindrappa S Naikodi ASIF PATEL DAFEDAR PLOT NO 66 H NO 11-982/2AG, SHIVALINGA NILAYA, MSK MILL ROAD, KHB COLONY SHANTI NAGAR, Gulbarga, Karnataka - 585103. India 5-993/51,5-993/51,NEAR MADINA MASJID RING ROAD,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585104 1245040 NPA 29-09-2021
All that piece and parcel of immovable property shop bearing corporation house no.1-982/2AG KHB colony brahampur measuring 100+100/2*40.6 + 0/2 sq.mtr totally measuring 3021sq.ft in the state of karnataka and bounded as under., East : Road West: 

H.No.43MIG North: KHB land and private land south: Road
DEVINDRAPPA S NAIKODI

1298 Hubli Karnatakka Basavaraj Mohammed Rafiq At Hindasgeri, , Jinnur Post, Kalghatagi, Kalghatagi, Karnataka - 581212. H No.7,Heggeri,H No.7,Heggeri,Heggeri,Hubli,Karnataka,580024 2466573 NPA 30-07-2019

All the piece and parcel of NA residential site with RCC building GF and FF measuring 260.6/9 Sq.Yards bearing CTS No.15B/2 of Ward No.5 Heggeri KHB Colony, Hubli  within the limits of HDMC Hubli is referred to as schedule property and the 

prospective purchasers 1.Shri Basavaraj S/o Fakkirappa Doddamani, 2 Smt. Lakshmi W/o Ravi Hosurkar of Hindasgeri vil lage, Taluka Kalghatgi, Dist. Dharwad is bounded as under : To the East  :  RS No.15B/39 To the West:   Road To the North:  RS 

No.15B/3 To the South: Road

Basavaraj Doddamani

1299 Pondicherry Pondicherry Sampath - 28,, , 3rd cross, Muthamizh nagar,, Sedarapet,, Puducherry, Puducherry - 605111. - 2477897 NPA 01-04-2017

A-Schedule: Puducherry RD, Bahour Sub.RD, Nettapkkam Commune Panchayat l imit, Vil lage, no:65, Karikkalampakkam Rev.Village, at Karikkalampatam Village, Comprised in as per Document Cad.No:89, Pymash no:233, as per Settlement RS.No:21/3, 

Cad.No:89, Patta no:626, in which dry lands measuring an extent of lKa~ie and 8 Kuzhies. Boundaries: To the East of previously Ramasamy and Kesava Reddiar land, presently Arjunan land, to the West and South of Vaithil inga Counder Lands and tb 

the North of Previously Kuupu Padhai, presently Road.  B-Schedule: Out of the property described in A- Schedule above 469 SqFt of the undivided share, title interest Right and Enjoyment, only conveyed in favou~ of Subject to sale ( in which Flat no: 

LAP 02- A09, 2nd Floor, Built up Area 1146SqFt).

Sampath

1300 Bangalore Karnatakka Yogendra RAVIKUMAR NO 43, , BYRALINGAPPA HOUSE BEHIND PATEL NARAYANAPPA HOUSE, NELAGADARANAHALLI NAGASANDRA POST, BANGALORE, Karnataka - 560073. 401,401,SHIVAPURA PEENYA POST,BANGALORE,Karnataka,560058 2677450 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of immovable Property being Northern Portion of property Vacant Site Khatha No.1391, situated at Nelagadaranahalli Vil lage, Yeshwanthpur Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath 

Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP).  MEASURING:  East to West : 60 Feet; North to south : 33 Feet; totally measuring : 1980 Sq. Feet;  AND BOUNDED ON: East by : Private Property; Westby : Road and Property of Narayani Muddaiah; North by : Port; 

South by : Southern Portion of same property.

MR.YOGENDRA.B

1301 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu Shanmugam Rajan 5/182, , Main Road, Sathyamangalam, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638454. 44,44,Gobichettipalayam,Erode,Tamil Nadu,638452 3613604 NPA 29-08-2022

Gobichettipalayam Registration District, Sathiyamangalam suh registration district, Sathiyamangalam Taluk, Indiampalayam vil lage, Arasur E.Mettupudur, Oorkattu, Natham S.No.35/3B, now S.No.169/18, Pun.Hec.0.01.29 Patta No.241, in this house site 

measuring east west 38 1/2' on the north and 39 1/2' on the south; north south 39 1/2' on both sides, total extent 1546 1/2 sq.ft i.e., situate within the following boundaries:  On the north of 20 links east west road; On the east of Unnamalai property; On the 

west of A K Subramaniam property; On the south of Andavan property. The above mentioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights.

0

1302 Vadodara Gujarat Mahesh Arun 282, , Vijay Nagar, Tarsali, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390009. 214,214,Maneja,Vadodara,Gujarat,390010 539194 NPA 02-05-2018
Shop No.FF-14,1st Floor of Tower “B” of ”SARJANAM RESICOM” having a Built Up  Area 46=75 Sq.Mts.,Undivided Common Plot Area 9=73 Sq.Mts., situated at Revenue Survey No. 85,T.P.No.1,Original Khand No.75/1-2-3,Antim Khand 

No.32,48,49,F.P.No.32,48,49 Paike F.P.No.49 of vil lage Sayajipura  registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara.
Kalpana

1303 Hosur Tamil Nadu Ganesh Shankar Venkatachalam No:93, , 2nd cross, Appavoo nagar, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. D.No.18/2,D.No.18/2,New Vasanth Nagar,Hosur,Tamil Nadu,635109 1214934 NPA 30-12-2020

All the piece and parcel of land in Avalapalli Vil lage of Hosur Taluk and attached to Hosur Sub Registration District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Krishnagiri District.  1.S.No.523/1, Ext. Hec.0.95.5 (Ac.2.36 cents), Asst. Rs.3.23 np., out of this the western 

extent of Ac.l.18 cents  2.S.No.536, Ext. Hec.0.36.0 (Ac.0.89 cents), Asst. Rs.6.23 np (full). 3.S.No.537, Ext. Hec.0.11.0 (Ac.0.27 cents), Asst. Rs.l.89 np (full).  The total of Item Nos. l to 3 is Ac.2.34 cents which has been converted into a layout comprising 

various plots as per the Approval in ROC No.217 dated 21.9.2011 given by the Avalapalli Panchayat and in the said layout, Plot No.31, comprised in S.No.523/1 and measuring:  East to West on the North : 30 feet East to West on the South : 30 feet North 

to South on the East  : 40 feet North to South on the West   : 40 feet   i.e., an area of 1200 Sq.ft, together with building to be constructed thereon, and situated within the following boundaries:   East  : 23 Feet Road West  : Plot No.30 North  : 20 feet Road 

South : Plot No.32  EM TO BE CREATE BY : S.THENMOZHI.

Thenmozhi

1304 Hosur Tamil Nadu Ganesh Shankar Venkatachalam No:93, , 2nd cross, Appavoo nagar, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. D.No.18/2,D.No.18/2,New Vasanth Nagar,Hosur,Tamil Nadu,635109 3921113 NPA 02-05-2017

All the piece and parcel of land in Avalapalli Vil lage of Hosur Taluk and attached to Hosur Sub Registration District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Krishnagiri District.  1.S.No.523/1, Ext. Hec.0.95.5 (Ac.2.36 cents), Asst. Rs.3.23 np., out of this the western 

extent of Ac.l.18 cents  2.S.No.536, Ext. Hec.0.36.0 (Ac.0.89 cents), Asst. Rs.6.23 np (full). 3.S.No.537, Ext. Hec.0.11.0 (Ac.0.27 cents), Asst. Rs.l.89 np (full).  The total of Item Nos. l to 3 is Ac.2.34 cents which has been converted into a layout comprising 

various plots as per the Approval in ROC No.217 dated 21.9.2011 given by the Avalapalli Panchayat and in the said layout, Plot No.56, comprised in S.No.523/1 and measuring:  East to West on the North : 30 feet East to West on the South : 30 feet North 

to South on the East  : 45 feet North to South on the West   : 45 feet   i.e., an area of 1350 Sq.ft, together with building to be constructed thereon, and situated within the following boundaries:   East  : Plot No.57 West  : Plot No.55 North  : 20 feet Road 

South : Plot No.58  EM TO BE CREATE BY : S.THENMOZHI.

Thenmozhi

1305 Pune Maharastra Sachin PRAKASH H.NO.183,BHOR, , MANGALWAR PETH, BHOR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 412206. H.NO.-22,,H.NO.-22,,GUREGHAR,SATARA,Maharashtra,412805 1025017 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No. 14 admeasuring about 512 Sq. Fts i.e. 47.58 Sq. Mtrs. Built-up situated on SECOND  floor in the scheme known as “BHAGYASHREE ARCADE” constructed on land bearing C.T.S Nos. 445 admeasuring about 

19.2 Sq. Mtrs, C.T.S Nos. 446 admeasuring about 465.5 Sq. Mtrs. and C.T.S Nos. 447 admeasuring about 60.20 Sq. Mtrs.  situated at Vil lage Bhor, Taluka- Bhor, Dist- Pune which is within the limits of Bhor Municipal Corporation and Sub-Registration 

District Pune- Taluka- Bhor, District- Pune and the said flat is bounded as under:  On Or Towards East      : By Open Space  On Or Towards South    :By Open Space On Or Towards West      :By Flat bearing No 13  On Or Towards North     :By Public Lane

SACHIN

1306 Kottayam Kerala Anas BASHEER PLAMOOTTIL, , KADUVAMUZHY, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. PLAMOOTTIL,PLAMOOTTIL,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 456488 NPA 30-06-2019
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Poonjar   subdistrict,Meenachil  taluk,poonjar nadubhagom   Vil lage in old sy no 1034   Re sy no 139/2-9-2  thus totally measuring to an extent of  1.82   ares of land                             East  

:Property of suhaib                                                            South :Private road and property of muhammed swaliah                                          West :Property of parayil                          North : Property of varkichan kandahilnkara
ANAS

1307 Kottayam Kerala Suhaibu Abdul SAJID PLANOOTTIL, , KADUVAMUZHY, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. PLAMOOTTIL HOUSE,PLAMOOTTIL HOUSE,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 456488 NPA 30-06-2019
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Poonjar   subdistrict,Meenachil   taluk,   in old sy no 1034    Re sy no 139/2-6-3  thus totally measuring to an extent of  2.03     ares of land    East  :property of abdul salam South :Private road 

West :Property of anas North :Property of varkichan
SUHAIB ABDUL LATHEEF

1308 Kottayam Kerala Faisal NAVAS KARIMARUTHUM KUNNEL, , KADUVAMUZHY, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. PLAMOOTTIL,PLAMOOTTIL,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 456485 NPA 30-06-2019
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Poonjar   subdistrict,Meenachil   taluk,   in old sy no 1034    Re sy no 139/2-6-3  thus totally measuring to an extent of  2.03     ares of land    East  :property of suhail South :Properties of 

sharafudeen West :Property of muhammed swalih North :private road
FAISAL

1309 Kottayam Kerala Muhammed Swalih ABDUL LATHEEF PARAYIL, , KADUVAMUZHY, NADACKAL, ERATTUPETTA, Kerala - 686121. PLAMOOTIL,PLAMOOTIL,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 456386 NPA 30-06-2019
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Poonjar   subdistrict,Meenachil   taluk,   in old sy no 1034    Re sy no 139/2-6-3  thus totally measuring to an extent of  1.84    ares of land    East  : property of faisal South :Property of 

sharafudeen West :Property of parayil North :Property of anos and private road
MUHAMMED SWALIH P S

1310 Bhavnagar Gujarat Alpeshbhai Anantray Badheka ANIL HASMUKHBHAI RAMANUJ BARPARA SHERI, , VALBHIPUR, VALBHIPUR, Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364310. India 283,283,VALLABHIPUR 10 VALLABHIPUR,TALUKA: VALLABHIPUR DISTRICT: BHAVNAGAR,Gujarat,364310 724722 NPA 01-04-2019
Revenue S.No. 1132/P.,  City survey 431/1/P., Sheet No. 16. Flat No. 101 is admeasuring 46.8717 Sq. Mts. Flat No. 101 is situated on the First floor of Plot No. 65, Scheme known as “Sitaram Residency”, Near Water works, Land known as Fulwadi, 

Vallbhipur. East : Flat No. 103. West :  Flat No. 102. North:  Staircase, Lift and Open passage. South :  Open space.
ALPESHBHAI ANANTRAY BADHEKA

1311 Indore Madhya Pradesh Rajendra VIJAY SHARMA 201, , MAIN ROAD, GRAM KODARIYA, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 453441. H. No. 169,H. No. 169,NEAR BALAJI MANDIR KODARIYA,INDORE,Madhya Pradesh,453441 846016 NPA 28-02-2023
House No. G-7, Mazda Park, Situated at Survey no. 244/1 & 245/2, Paiki Gram Kodriya Tehsil Mhow, Dist. Indore (M.P.)   Total area -  2000.00 sq. ft.  Boundaries  :- East     - Land of Rajendra Suley West    - Road North    - Land of Gorelal South   - House 

of Hemraj
YES

1312 Kottayam Kerala Suhail Abdul ABEES PLAMOOTTIL, , KADUVAMUZHY, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. PLAMOOTTIL HOUSE,PLAMOOTTIL HOUSE,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686121 456488 NPA 30-06-2019
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Poonjar   subdistrict,Meenachil   taluk,   in old sy no 1034    Re sy no 139/2-6-3  thus totally measuring to an extent of  2.02      ares of land    East  :Road South :Property of sharafudeen West 

:Property of faisal North :Road
SUHAIL

1313 Nagpur Maharastra Mamta Vinod Patil Pushpa Sawane Ward No.04, , At Post : Kandri Mine, Mansar, Tah - Ramtek, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441401. Lalas Garden,Lalas Garden,Nagpur,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440001 986352 NPA 30-10-2021
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 114 admeasuring 193.77 Sq. Mt. in sanctioned layout of Kh. No. 132 & 133/1, P. H. No. 24 of Mouza: Mansar, House No. 114, Ward No. 1 within the limit of Panchayat Samitee Mansar Tah. Ramtek & 

Dist. Nagpur: - EAST        : Field of Pitambar Jaiswal WEST : Road NORTH : Plot No. 113 SOUTH : Plot No. 115
Mamta Vinod Patil

1314 Kollam Kerala Syam Kumar AJAYA CHANDRAN KALLUMPURATHU VEEDU, KONGAL, KONGAL, PARAVOOR.PO, Kollam, Kerala - 691301. India SADASIVA MANDIRAM,SADASIVA MANDIRAM,PARAVOOR.PO,KOLLAM,Kerala,691301 1249468 NPA 28-02-2022

(1] The proposed propertys are 03.24 ares in ReSy. No.33119/2 in block NO.33 and Thandapper No. 17089 of Paravoor vil lage. The proposed property was owned and possessed by Mr Manikandan Piliai and Indira Amma they obtained the property as per 

the Sale deed No. 1158/2010 dtd 04.05.2010 of SRO Paravoor executed by Chandra Lal and Archana for an extent of 03.24 ares in Re Sy No 331/9/2.  The proposed propertys are 04.05 ares in ReSy. No.331/28/1 in block NO.33 and Thandapper 

NO.15547 of Paravoor vil lage. The proposed property was owned and possessed by Mr Chandra lal and Archana they obtained the property as per the Sale deed No. 7/2008 dtd 01.01.2008 of SRO Paravoor executed by Babu.  The proposed propertys are 

10.80 ares in ReSy. NO.331/8 in block NO.33 and Thandapper NO.15547 of Paravoor vil lage. The property was owned and possessed by Mr Chandra lal and his wife Archana they obtained the property as per the Settlement deed No. 131/2008 dtd 

07.01.2008 of SRO Paravoor executed by Rema Devi.  Boundaries as per tittle deed.  1) North  - Property of chandralal &archana.  South  - property of nirmala&Chandralal.  East    - Property of valsala.  West   - Property of Kp Kurup&chandralal&Archana.  

2) North  - property of banglavil.      south - Road.     East   - Property of Thankamma.    west   - Own Property.  3) North  - Property of Pushpavally.      South - Property of Own, Babu.      East   - property of saraswathi, vijaya chandra kurup.     west   - property 

of kurup.  Boundaries as per location sketch & certificate.  North  - property of padmanabhan.  South  - property of nirmala, vasantha, road.  east    - property of valsala.  west   - Property of KP Kurup.

SYAM KUMAR

1315 Kollam Kerala Syam Kumar AJAYA CHANDRAN KALLUMPURATHU VEEDU, KONGAL, KONGAL, PARAVOOR.PO, Kollam, Kerala - 691301. India SADASIVA MANDIRAM,SADASIVA MANDIRAM,PARAVOOR.PO,KOLLAM,Kerala,691301 2727953 NPA 28-02-2022

1) The proposed propertys are 04.05 ares in ReSy. No.331/28/1 in block NO.33 and Thandapper NO.15547 of Paravoor vil lage. The proposed property was owned and possessed by Mr Chandra lal and Archana they obtained the property as per the Sale 

deed No. 7/2008 dtd 01.01.2008 of SRO Paravoor executed by Babu.  2) The proposed propertys are 03.24 ares in ReSy. No.33119/2 in block NO.33 and Thandapper No. 17089 of Paravoor vil lage. The proposed property was owned and possessed by Mr 

Manikandan Piliai and Indira Amma they obtained the property as per the Sale deed No. 1158/2010 dtd 04.05.2010 of SRO Paravoor executed by Chandra Lal and Archana for an extent of 03.24 ares in Re Sy No 331/9/2.  3) The proposed propertys are 

10.80 ares in ReSy. NO.331/8 in block NO.33 and Thandapper NO.15547 of Paravoor vil lage. The property was owned and possessed by Mr Chandra lal and his wife Archana they obtained the property as per the Settlement deed No. 131/2008 dtd 

07.01.2008 of SRO Paravoor executed by Rema Devi.  Boundaries as per tittle deed.  1) North  - Property of chandralal &archana.  South  - property of nirmala&Chandralal.  East    - Property of valsala.  West   - Property of Kp Kurup&chandralal&Archana.  

2) North  - property of banglavil.      south - Road.     East   - Property of Thankamma.    west   - Own Property.  3) North  - Property of Pushpavally.      South - Property of Own, Babu.      East   - property of saraswathi, vijaya chandra kurup.     west   - property 

of kurup.  Boundaries as per location sketch & certificate.  North  - property of padmanabhan.  South  - property of nirmala, vasantha, road.  east    - property of valsala.  west   - Property of KP Kurup.

SYAMKUMAR

1316 Pune Maharastra Vinayak MANGESH SR NO. 19/8 HINGNE HOME COLONEY, , NEAR YASHWANT RAO CHAVAN NATYAGRUH, KARNE NAGAR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411052. 175/1 NEAR MAHAVIR,175/1 NEAR MAHAVIR,WARJE,PUNE,Maharashtra,411058 1073083 NPA 30-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing  S. No. 30 Hissa No. 8 admeasuring about 543  Sq. Fts. situated at Vil lage Aambegaon Budruk, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Aambegaon Budruk, Pune Zillha Parsihad of Pune, Taluka 

Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and bounded as under: On Or Towards East :  By Gulmohor Apartment   On Or Towards South : By Internal Road   On Or Towards West :  By Property of Mr. Yadav  

On Or Towards North : By property of Mr. Mali.

VINAYAK

1317 Vadodara Gujarat Rajubhai Arif 00, , Motu Faliyu, Near Khodiyar Temple, Anand, Gujarat - 388180. 0,0,Tarapur,Anand,Gujarat,388180 592335 NPA 30-12-2016
Tarapur Gram Panchayat Property No. 1602 and 1605, “Mota Faliya” being constructed on City Survey No. 2857 admeasuring 19.33 Sq. Mts. and City Survey No. 2858 admeasuring 18.85 Sq. Mts. Total admeasuring 38.18 Sq. Mts. situated at vil lage 

Tarapur in the Registration District Tarapur Sub District Anand.
Sumitraben

1318 Pune Maharastra Surendra VITTAL FLAT NO A 3 ATHARV SHUBHSHRI BUILDING FLAT NO 3, , A WING NDA ROAD BEHIND MORE PETROAL, PUMP HAVELI, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411023. P 7 NDA ROAD,P 7 NDA ROAD,UTTAMNAGAR,PUNE,Maharashtra,411023 602315 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing S. No. 14 Hissa No. 4D admeasuring about 00 H 03 Ares i.e. 300 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Vil lage Shivane, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Shivane, Pune,  Zil lha Parsihad of Pune, Taluka 

Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Sub-Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and bounded as under:  On Or Towards East : By property of Mr. Raju Londhe  On Or Towards South : By Property of Mr. Deepak More On Or Towards West : By 

Property of Mr. Manohar Borate  On Or Towards North : By Road

PALLAVI

1319 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Murali Krishna Siva Kumar 61-12-2/1, , salivahana street, Ramalingeswara nagar, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 520013. 61-11-3/2,61-11-3/2,ramalingeswara nagar,vijayawada,Andhra Pradesh,520013 2193704 NPA 02-05-2017

A-Schedule:-   An undivided and unspecified joint right of an extent of 38 sq yrds out of 822.27 sq yrds of residential site with all rights of easement situated in R.S.no:233/1, nearest Door no.74-32/2-9, situated at patamata, vijayawada Muncipal 

corporation limits, patamata Sub-registry, krishna district being bounded by:-  East   : 30 ft width Muncipal road south  : Bunder canal bund west   : Property of A Satyanarayana & G Sandhani North  : property of others  B-Schedule:-   A flat bearing no.501 

constructed in fourth floor portion under name and style of 'SRI RAMS RUBY VILLA'in plinth area of 1600 Sq ft with all rights of easement and fixtures annexed to it constructed in A'Schedule:   East   : corridor and stair case south  : open to sky west   : 

open to sky North  : open to sky

Murali krishna

1320 Palakkad Kerala Premakumaran IQBAL PRANAVAM HOUSE, , NEAR VAYANASALA, POODUR, KODUNTHIRAPULLY, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 678004. NEECHIYIL HOUSE,NEECHIYIL HOUSE,PIRAYIRI,PALAKKAD,Kerala,678019 2763601 NPA 30-10-2017

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY  All the part and parcel of property in SY No.151/5, Re Sy No.20/15, Block 19, Kodunthirapilly Post, Pirayiri Vil lage, Palakkad Taluk, Palakkad Dist.  BOUNDARIES AS PER TITLE DEED  EAST    PROPERTY OF 

KHALEED SOUTH  PROPERTY OF VEERA SAYVU WEST   CART TRACK NORTH  PROPERTY OF LAKSHMI  BOUNDARIES AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE  EAST     PROPERTY OF SURENDRAN SOUTH   PROPERTY OF SINDU,SIDDIQUE AND 

SHAKEELA WEST     PANCHAYATH ROAD NORTH   PROPERTY OF PREMA

0

1321 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Venigalla Srinivasa Rao Ajay Kumar Flat No.210, R.R.Towers, Opp.Old Bus Stand, Mangalagiri, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522503. India 15342,15342,Kothapet, Mangalagiri,Guntur,Andhra Pradesh,522503 3040187 NPA 30-05-2019
An extent of 111 1/2 Sq.yds (93.66 Sq.mtrs) of vacant site situated in Near Door No: 1-51, Kothapet Locality, Mun. Ward No.1, Mangalagiri, guntur District being bounded by:  East : Compound Wall of Uddanti Samrajyam   - 27 feet  South : Comound wall 

of Bandaru Poornachandra Rao  - 36 feet  West : Municipal Bazar      - 26 1/2 feet  North : Compound Wall of Jagannadham Hari Babu  - 36 feet
V Srinivasa Rao

1322 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Ramasamy RAMAR 56a, , thambai vil lage, thevayur, perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. 45658,45658,DEVAYUR,PERAMBALUR,Tamil Nadu,621115 925659 NPA 02-05-2019

In  Perambalur Dt,  In  Ariyalur  Regn.Dt,  In  Valikandapuram Sub Regn.Dt,  In Veppanthattai Taluk, In Valikandapuram Village, Natham Survey Numbers 1. S.F.No.142/1, Acre 0.46 Cents, Hec 0.18.5 Ares,  2. S.F.No.142/2, Acre 2.41 Cents, Hec 0.97.5 

Ares, admeasuring total extent of Acre 2.87 Cents, ( Hec 1.16.0 Ares ) in which  An extent of Acre 0.08 ¼ Cents =  3597 Square feet ( 334/16 Square meters )  vacant site and the proposed construction of RCC Roofed house building in it  in , along with all 

its doors, windows, fittings, electric service connection etc., having the following four boundaries:  North of  :East West Street,  East of  :Mani Site,  West of  :Narayanan thatched house  & Street ,  South of  :Karuppaiya thatched house

RAMASAMY

1323 Hassan Karnatakka Arun Kumar UMESHA S/O SOMASHEKAR BN, , 1ST CROSS, RAGAVENDRA NAGAR, SAKALESHPUR, Karnataka - 573134. JANATHA HOUSE,JANATHA HOUSE,BELEGADDE,,SAKALESHPUR,Karnataka,573134 727711 NPA 29-08-2022
All the piece and parcel of the property  No. 151600801400620002, Property  No 187, Site No. 4, SY. No 178 Property situated at Halasulage vil lage, Sakaleshpur taluk,  Comes under the Preview of Halasulage vil lage panchayath, and Bounded as 

follows: East    : Appaswamy gowda house West   : Road North  : Vacant Land South  : Road
YES

1324 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Venkata Rao SRINIVASA RAO 64-35-260/1, , RAMADAS PETA, QUARY MARKET CENTER, RAJAHMUNDRY, Andhra Pradesh - 533102. 23-20-37/1,23-20-37/1,LALITHA NAGAR,RAJAHMUNDRY,Andhra Pradesh,533104 3536740 NPA 30-12-2016

East Godavari District, Rajahmundry District Registry, Rajahmundry Municipal Corporation area, in 10th ward, in T. P. No. 24/72, in Lalitha Nagar, as per the layout plan, Plot No. 287 bearing door numbers 23-16-23, 23-16-23/1 and 23-16-23/2, vacant site 

having 611.11 Sq.yards or 510.94 Sq.mts of site in which 1/10th undivided, unspecified joint share, 61.11 Sq.yards with all usual and easumentary rights, and under construction apartments therein, rights in corridors, lanes, sites, staircase, common scooter 

parking, water facil ities etc., Over the property of the site, builder constructing the apartments on the site under the name and style of 'SRI LAKSHMI HIGHTS' in which that the share of the builder being the semi finished level stage, flat No. F.F-1 in Fourth 

Floor [North side] with 1550 Sft., plinth area (including common areas and balconies) flat bounded by [Stilt + Ground + 1st + 2nd + 3rd + 4th floors] having 1550 Sft., plinth area including common area, flat under construction with all usual and 

easumentary rights,electrical service connection, electrical fittings, car parking places etc.,

VENKATA RAO

1325 Ahmedabad Gujarat Ramchandra Bholanath E-207, Second floor, , Navjivan, Nr Asapalav Society, Jain mandir road Vatva, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382440. 502,,502,,Behrampura,ahmedabad,Gujarat,380022 267885 NPA 01-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing  Flat No.E-207, admeasuring about 50.07 Sq.Mtrs on Second floor Aprox. Together with construction standing thereon in scheme Known as NAVJIVAN FLAT, lying, being and situate on the land of  

Final Plot No. 33/2 of T.P.Scheme No 86 of survey No. 1071/2 ( Old Survey Nos 1071+1075+1076+1079 hisa No.2)of vil lage Vatva, Taluka AHMEDABAD CITY East, within District Ahmedabad and Registration Sub District Ahmedabad-11 (Aslali)Which is 

bounded as Under; East;    Passage  West;  Common Plot. North;  Flat No. E-208. South;  Lift.

0

1326 Ahmedabad Gujarat Ramchandra Bholanath E-207, Second floor, , Navjivan, Nr Asapalav Society, Jain mandir road Vatva, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382440. 502,,502,,Behrampura,ahmedabad,Gujarat,380022 695457 NPA 01-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing  Flat No.E-207, admeasuring about 50.07 Sq.Mtrs on Second floor Aprox. Together with construction standing thereon in scheme Known as NAVJIVAN FLAT, lying, being and situate on the land of  

Final Plot No. 33/2 of T.P.Scheme No 86 of survey No. 1071/2 ( Old Survey Nos 1071+1075+1076+1079 hisa No.2)of vil lage Vatva, Taluka AHMEDABAD CITY East, within District Ahmedabad and Registration Sub District Ahmedabad-11 (Aslali)Which is 

bounded as Under; East :    Passage  West :  Common Plot. North :  Flat No. E-208. South : Lift.

0

1327 Hassan Karnatakka Umesha ARUN KUMAR JANATHA HOUSE, , RAGAVENDRA NAGARA, BELEGADDE,, SAKALESHPUR, Karnataka - 573134. S/O SOMASHEKAR BN,S/O SOMASHEKAR BN,RAGAVENDRA NAGAR,SAKALESHPUR,Karnataka,573134 693022 NPA 01-04-2019
All the piece and parcel of the property  No. 151600801400220021, Property  No 669, Site No. 6, Property situated atAchangi vil lage, Sakaleshpur taluk,  Comes under the Preview of Halasulage vil lage panchayath, and Bounded as follows: East    : 

Vacant site  West   : Road North  : vacant site South  : Road
YES

1328 Kottayam Kerala Zakkeer SHAFEEK CHEMPUKANPARAMBIL HOUSE, , ERATTUPETTA, NADACKAL, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686124. THEKKEDATHUPARAMBIL,THEKKEDATHUPARAMBIL,KOTTAYAM,ERATTUPETTA,Kerala,686124 2933619 NPA 30-11-2017
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Poonjar  subdistrict,Meenachil taluk,Erattupetta Village in old sy no 186/4/2   Re sy no 58/4/2  thus totally measuring to an extent of  2.02  ares of land    East  :vendors property  South : road 

West :Property of vendor North :thodu
BINI ZAKEER

1329 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu Gopal Srisakthivel No:29, , Anna Street,, Angampalayam, Siruvalur,, Gobochettipalayam, Tamil Nadu - 638054. No:18/82,No:18/82,Gobichettipalayam,,Erode,Tamil Nadu,638452 791001 NPA 30-10-2017

Erode RD, Thingalur SRD, Gochichettipalayam Taluk, Siruvalur vil lage, old S.F.No.180 punjai acre 7.42, for this New S.F.No.176/3, punjai hectare 1.54.0, in this punjai hectare 0.96.76 , divided into house sites in this site No.6, admeasuring an extent of 

1893 ¼  sq.ft. (175.888 sq.mtr) bounded on the East of 23 feet width North South layout road, South of Marappa Asari and Karuppa Navithan vagaiara property in R.S.No. 176/2, North of Site No.7, West of Site Nos. 17 & 17A  Linear Measurement,  East 

West on the northern side 52'3" East west on the southern side 49'7" North South on the eastern side 36'9" North South on the western side 37'5" with mamool pathway and the right to use all the roads in the layout. (As per Sale deed dated 21.06.2011; 

Doc.No.1658/2011)

0

1330 Ahmedabad Gujarat Rajeshkumar Jayram 13-83, , Navapitha, Harij Harij, Patan, Gujarat - 384240. 0,0,At Nayatwada,Radhanpur,Gujarat,385340 3267407 NPA 01-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 90, having total plot area about 124.19 sq.mtrs. including marginal land admeasuring 49.76 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 95 sq.yards standing thereon in the scheme known as Ved 

Township, lying, being and situate on the land of Survey No. 665/1 paiki/paiki/paiki1/paiki 2 of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:   Towards North:Open land of Plot No. 89 Towards 

South :Marginal land and Society Limit Towards East :Marginal land and Society Limit Towards West:6.00 mtrs. Society internal road.

0

1331 Salem Tamil Nadu Sankar Jababalan 1/C2, , Palaniyappa colony, Annathanapatty, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636002. 36,36,Salem,Salem,Tamil Nadu,636015 2306866 NPA 30-01-2017

Salem West Registration District, Mettur sub rgeistration district, Mettur Taluk, Veerakkalpudur vil lage, Patta No.1852, Old S.No.66/1, New s.No.66/1C, as per sub division New S.No.66/1C2, Punj.Hec.0.01.5, Asst.Rs.0.10 in this house site measuring east 

west 35' on both sides, north south 45' on the east, 43' on the west total extent 1540 sq.ft with RCC bvuilding bearing as per house tax receipt Door No.3/36-48, Assessment No.1268, Electricity connection No.224, Water Connection No.462 Situate within 

the follwoing boundaries: On the south of salem to Mettur main road; On the north of Govindaraj house; On the west of Vijaya land; On the East of Govindammal house. The abovementioned property is situated in veerkkal pudur selection grade majot 

Panchayat, Nangavalli Union has all easementary rights and path way rights.

0

1332 Ahmedabad Gujarat Jayram Kalpesh 00, , Rabari vas, Nayat Vada, Banaskantha, Gujarat - 385340. 83,83,Nr Telephone Exechange,Patan,Gujarat,384265 3979712 NPA 01-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 9, having total plot area about 137.95 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 160 sq.yards standing thereon in the scheme known as Janani Residency, lying, being and situate on the land of 

Survey No. 287/2 of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:   Towards North:Plot No. 10.  Towards South:Property of Survey No. 286 Towards East:Property of Survey No. 284.  Towards 

West:6.00 mtrs. wide internal road.

0

1333 Madurai North Veli Tamil Nadu Vasimalai MURUGAN NO:1,, , GANDHIJI STREET,, A.PERUMAL PATTI,, ELUMALAI,, Tamil Nadu - 625535. NO:23D,,NO:23D,,ELUMALAI,,PERAIYUR,,Tamil Nadu,625535 2850844 NPA 29-07-2022

In Madurai District, Madurai South R D, Thirupparankundram sub dist, Vilachery Village, Patt No:3943, Survey No:350/9B, 0.15.5 Ares, On the Northern side 38Cents, Eastern Side Eastern end 2172½Sq.ft vacant site Bounded on the .,  North by : Common 

Pathway; West by : Lands no:350/9B; East by : Lands in S No:350/10; South by : Lands of Thangapandi;  Measuring East West on North 55ft on the South 55ft North South on the East 39½ft on west 39½ft Totally 2172½Sq.ft. Inclusive of 12sq.ft of I Floor 

and I Floor Measuring 285sq.ft RCC Building Electrified, In SC No:702 And 703 with all ammenities with right and usage of pathway, bearing Door no:3/441.

VASIMALAI

1334 Vadodara Gujarat Dharmeshkumar Jagdish C/7, , 3rd floor,Saujanya Residency, Opp.Kamalanagar,Ajwa Raod, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390019. D/59,D/59,Lakulesh No.1,Ajwa Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390019 127288 NPA 30-01-2019 Flat No. C-7, Third Floor, “Saujanya Residency” admeasuring 65 sq.mts super built up area being constructed on R.S.No. 594, T.P.Scheme No. 1, F.P.No. 2 situated at vil lage Sayajipura in the Registration District Vadodara Sub District Vadodara. Dharmeshkumar

1335 Kollam Kerala Sainulabdeen M SELEENA ., FARUKH MANZIL, THATTARKONAM PO, THRIKKOVILVATTOM, KOLLAM, Kerala - 69100. India JOSHNA MANZIL,KUTTIVILA VEEDU,JOSHNA MANZIL,KUTTIVILA VEEDU,KUTTICHIRA,KOLLAM,Kerala,691005 632411 NPA 30-01-2019
03.10ares (7.65cents) comprised of 02.15ares in re survey no. 215/14 and 00.95ares in re survey no. 25/13 both situated in Block no. 22 of Thrikkovilvattam Village. In old records the extent of the property was 8cents comprised in old survey no. 48.  

Boundaries of the property as per  Location Certificate.  North -Property belongs to Ramla Beevi.  South - Property belongs to              Thulaseedharan.  East - Property belongs to Maniyan.  West - Road.
SAINULABDEEN

1336 Ahmedabad Gujarat Vishanubhai Vishnubhai 192, , Deasi Vas, Manpur, Patan, Gujarat - 384255. 146,146,khanpur , Rajhakuwa , khanubhai,patan,Gujarat,384255 3247519 NPA 30-05-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 7, having total plot area about 90.30 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 160 sq.yards standing thereon in the scheme known as Janani Residency, lying, being and situate on the land of 

Survey No. 287/2 of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:   Towards North:6.00 mtrs. wide internal road.  Towards South:Survey No. 286 Towards East:Plot No. 8 of Survey No. 287/2  

Towards West:Plot No. 6 of Survey No. 287/2

0

1337 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rabi Narayan Mishra - AT-KACHARAMALA, , PO-PHULUNAKHARA, PHULUNAKHARA, CUTTACK SADAR,CUTTACK, Odisha - 754001. - 468190 NPA 30-11-2018 District-cuttack,Tahasil-cuttack sadar,Mouza-Batapuran,khata no-382/62,plot no-59/734,Area-Aco.020 decimal,plot no-57/733 Area-aco.030,Bounded By:-North-Judisthir Sahoo,South-Road,East-Saliabasini sathapathy,West-Bamadev Sahoo. RABI NARAYAN MISHRA

1338 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Kannan Murugan A Blok A1, , New colony, Adembakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600088. 43/16,43/16,Virugambakkam,chennai,Tamil Nadu,600092 2404992 NPA 29-08-2022

All that piece and parcel of flat bearing NO.F-1, first floor, with a super build up area of 843 sq. ft with undivided share of land of 407 sq.ft. in plot no.181, comprised in survey NO. 45 and 46/2A, as per patta survey No.1A3, at Metha Nagar measuring an 

extent of 2130 sq.ft of Kundrathur vil lage, Sriperumbudur taluk, Kancheepuram District and bounded on the  North by : Plot No.180 South by : 30 feet Road East by : Plot No.182 West by : Plot No. 178 All situated within the Registration District of Chennai 

South and in the Sub-Registration District of Kundrathur

0

1339 Ranchi Jharkhand Abdul Khalik Ansari Khedu Mahto 67U, , IRBA, IRBA, RANCHI, Jharkhand - 835219. 72,72,Bljali Bandh, Lari Kalan,Ramgarh Cantt,Jharkhand,825101 1152177 NPA 30-01-2017

S. No. Type of document from(name of the party) To (name of the party Date and registration no of the document original/Copy 1 Sale deed Md.Humayun Ansari Samina Khatoon Dt.21/05/2012 Reg. 6254 original 2 Mutation  Samina Khatoon case no.- 

327/R27/12-13 original 3 Rent receipt  Samina Khatoon Dt.20/11/2012 No.JA/40 2189337  Photo Copy 4 Rectificati-on deed Md.Humayun Ansari Samina Khatoon DT-06/09/2012 deed no-12656 original  Detail Address of Property : Vil l/Mauza :- Irba 

P.S. :- Ormanjhi P.S No. :- 27 Khata No. :- 15 Plot No. :- 1219 Dist. :- Ranchi Total Rakwa :- 2.19 Acres Madhy Rakwa :- 07 Decimal  Schedule of Property :  North :- Self seller. South :- Maulana Amjed and proposed road East :- Proposed road West :- Self 

seller.

SAMINA KHATOON

1340 Nagpur Maharastra Narendra Wathe Mohd. Afsar Ansari Qtr No.B-138, , Bhalar Township, Post - Bhalar, Tah - Wani, Maharashtra - 445304. Qtr No.MQ/577,Qtr No.MQ/577,Wani,Yavatmal,Maharashtra,445304 576358 NPA 30-11-2021

All That R.C.C. super structure bearing Apartment No. 201 admeasuring 78.98 Sq. Mt. on the Second Floor of the building known and style as “Sunita Niketan” together with 25% undivided share and interest in piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 

231 B/C admeasuring 223.04 Sq. Mt. out of Kh. No. 172 & 177, P. H. No. 12 of Mouza: Bokhara, Ward No. 4 within the limit of Gram Panchayat Bokhara Tah. & Dist. Nagpur: - EAST : Plot No. 185 C & 185 D WEST : Road NORTH : Plot No. 231 C SOUTH 

: Plot No. 231 A

Narendra Wathe

1341 Nagpur Maharastra Narendra Wathe Mohd. Afsar Ansari Qtr No.B-138, , Bhalar Township, Post - Bhalar, Tah - Wani, Maharashtra - 445304. Qtr No.MQ/577,Qtr No.MQ/577,Wani,Yavatmal,Maharashtra,445304 319066 NPA 30-11-2021

All That R.C.C. super structure bearing Apartment No. 201 admeasuring 78.98 Sq. Mt. on the Second Floor of the building known and style as “Sunita Niketan” together with 25% undivided share and interest in piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 

231 B/C admeasuring 223.04 Sq. Mt. out of Kh. No. 172 & 177, P. H. No. 12 of Mouza: Bokhara, Ward No. 4 within the limit of Gram Panchayat Bokhara Tah. & Dist. Nagpur: - EAST : Plot No. 185 C & 185 D WEST : Road NORTH : Plot No. 231 C SOUTH 

: Plot No. 231 A

Narendra Wathe

1342 Kollam Kerala Anilkumar Dhanyamol Viruthara House, , Pattathanam,, Mukundapuram P.O, Chavara,, Kollam, Kerala - 691585. Vipanchika,,Vipanchika,,Sangaramangalam, Chavara P.O,,Kollam,Kerala,691583 854812 NPA 29-12-2021

All that property admeasuring 03 Ares 54 Sqmtrsin Re-Sy. No. 286/5 , 01Ares 49 Sqms Re-Sy.No.286/6-2 , and 0.81 Sqms inRe-Sy.No.286/6, Block No. 20 of Chavara Village and with all rights and improvements thereon. Boundaries of property as per 

Partition Deed ( ie., in Re.Sy. No. 286/5): North : Property of Eruthil ipram South  : Property of Mohan an Pillai, Ammini East : Property ofRajammaAmma West : Vazhi having width of 1 1/2 meter Boundaries of property as per Settlement Deed( ie., in 

Re.Sy. No. 286/6): North  : Property of Eruthil ipram South  : Property of Mohan an Pillai, Ammini East  : Property ofRajammaAmma West  : Property ofViruthara Purayidam  Boundaries of property as per Sale Deed( ie., in Re.Sy. No. 286/6/2): North : 

Property ofEruthil ipram South : Property of Mohan an Pillai, Arnmini East  : Property ofRajammaAmma West : Property of Anil Kumar  Boundaries of property as per Revenue Record( ie., the entire property): North  : Property ofBabu Kuttan Pillai, 

Viruthara South  : Property of Mohan an Pillai, Viruthara  East  : Property ofRajamma, Viruthara West  :  Road

Anilkumar

1343 Dombivli Maharastra Avadhesh Panchu Yadav MALTI YADAV R No 01, Kundli Patil Chawl, , Patharali Kalyan road, Shivam Steel Art Naka No 8, Dombivali, Dombivli, Dombivli, Maharashtra - 421201. R No 15, Gopal Krupai,R No 15, Gopal Krupai,Dombivli,Dombivli,Maharashtra,421201 1039533 NPA 30-11-2016

Flat No.203, on the 2nd  floor, B wing, admeasuring 751 Sq. Ft. (69.79 sq. mtrs) built-up area in the building known as Om Annapurna Darshan, constructed on the land  bearing Survey No. 30, Hissa No. 4, admeasuring 2000 Sq. Mtrs. out of total land 

4120 sq. mtrs., situated at Revenue Village  Dawadi¸ Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, within the limits of Dawadi Grampanchayat and within the limits of Registration District Thane and Sub- Registration District Kalyan. East- Passage West- Open Space North- 

Open Space South- Flat No. 202  Schedule Of Land East- Land Of Church West- Land of Namdev Janu Sarnobat North- Land Of Balu Sarnobat South- Land Of Namdev Janu Sarnobat

AVADHESH PANCHU YADAV

1344 Ahmedabad Gujarat Bhavesh Visabhai 1-120, , Rabari Prajapati, Thakor was, Jhil l iya, Gujarat - 384225. 2-287-K,2-287-K,Itoda,Chanasama,Gujarat,384230 2759062 NPA 30-12-2015

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 21, having total plot area about 109.49 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 160 sq.yards. (super built-up area) standing thereon in the scheme known as Janani Residency, lying, being and 

situate on the land of Survey No. 287/1 of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:  Towards North:Common Plot  Towards South:6.00 mtrs. wide internal road.  Towards East:Plot No. 22 

Towards West:Plot No. 20

0

1345 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Santhana Kumar Subbaih 18-A, , Lakshmi Narasingapuram Marakudi Street, Ervadi, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627103. 58-A,58-A,Ervadi,Vallioor,Tamil Nadu,627103 872331 NPA 30-08-2020

All that piece and portion of land and House Building existing  thereon at, Tirunelveli Registration District, Thirukurungudi Sub Registrar , Eruvadi Vil lage, Ayan Natham Survey No. 618/2 New Survey No. 1038/2 south part Eruvadi Town Pachayat Ward 

No.2, Eruvadi Letchuminarasingapuram Marakkudi Street, House built therein ground floor bearing door No : 18 and First Floor bearing Door No. 18B, with E.B Connection, measuring East West on the North 6.2 mtr and on the south 6.6 mtr, south north on 

the East 15.2 mtr and on the west 15 mtr admeasuring 96.64 sq.mtr with all  amenities.  Boundaries :  North  : House of Nagaletchumi D/o. Ramaletchumi East     : Ulagamuthu Vacant Land South  :East West Road West   : South North Street

Santhana Kumar

1346 Gulbarga Karnatakka Jaganath S Gangasiri - HOUSE NO.4-601/62, , SEDAM ROAD BASAESHWAR NAGAR, GULBARGA, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585105. - 559703 NPA 30-10-2021 Plot bearing No.96 totally measuring 2400sq.ft situated in sy.no.27 of vil lage rajapur tq & dt: gulbarga ;with the following boundaries; East : Plot No.97 West: Plot No.95 North: 30' wide road South: land sy.no.26 JAGANATH S GANGASIRI

1347 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Subramanian pichai 2/23, , KELA STREET, KADUVETTI, TRICHY, Tamil Nadu - 621207. 1/147,1/147,veppanthattai,perambalur,Tamil Nadu,621102 1949456 NPA 30-07-2016

In  Perambalur Dt, In  Ariyalur Registration Dt, In   Perambalur  Sub Registration Dt, In Perambalur  Taluk, In   Aranarai South,   Senjeri Vil lage, Ayan Punjai S.F.No.605/5A, Acre 2.39 Cents , as per UDR S.F.No.221/5A, Out Hec. 0.97.0 Ares ,  an extent of 

Hec.0.38.0 Ares ( Acre 0.94 Cents ) which were divided in to house sites and named as Muthu Kalai Nagar Lay out  in which  An extent of East West 40 feet, North South 61 feet, admeasuring an extent of 2440 Square feet, ( 226.68 Square meters ) vacant 

site plot no.12,  having the following four boundaries:    East of  : 20 feet width North South Pathway,  West of  : Bojan Chetty land,  South of  : plot no.11, North of  : Land sold by Sellamuthu    The above property now situates in Aranarai South Village 

S.F.No.221/5A, Hec 0.97.0 Ares stands in the name of  Kalaimani and another  in Patta no.166.

SUBRAMANIAN

1348 Salem Tamil Nadu Sumathi Dakshayani 2/168, , Vanniyar Nagar, PeriyaPudur, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636016. 2/179,2/179,Periya Pudhur,Salem,Tamil Nadu,636016 1019752 NPA 01-04-2018

Salem East Registration District, Ayothiyapattanam Sub Registration District, salem Taluk, Adhikaripatty Village, Patta No.48, Mitta S.No.94, Paimash No.81 Pun.Ac.0.79 asst Rs.5.13.3 Now as per resurvey.S.No.94/1 Pun.Hec.0.31.0 Asst Rs.4.83;S.No.94/2 

Pun.Hec.0.01.0 Ast Rs.0.15 total extent Pun.Ac.0.79 Cents;In the same Village,Mitta S.No.91/1 Paimash No.382/1 Ac.0.32 Asst Rs.2.11.11;Mitta S.No.91/2 paimash No.79, Ettimaram Nan.Ac.0.54 Asst Rs.3.14.11 total Nan.AC.0.86-in total Nan .Ac.1.65 

Asst Rs.12.50.Patta No.45, Mitta S.No.86/2 Nan AC.0.21 Asst Rs.0.15.6;Mitta S.No.86/3  Nan.Ac.0.08 Asst Rs.0.5.7;Mitta S.No.86/4 Nan.Ac.0.16 Asst Rs.0.11.2;Mitta S.No.86/5 Nan.Ac.0.83 Asst Rs.3.9.8;Mitta S.No.86/6 Nan.Ac.0.69 Asst Rs.3.31 Total 

Nan.Ac.1.97 Asst Rs.8.13.0 now as per resurvey S.No.86/1A Nan.Hec.0.02.5 Asst Rs.0.40; S.No.86/1B Nan.Hec.0.03.0 Asst Rs.0.48; S.No.86/1C Nan.Hec.0.74.0 Asst Rs.11.55 Total Ac.1.97 Asst Rs.12.43 in this leaving northern side Nan.Ac.0.10 the 

remaining Nan.Ac.1.87;In The Same Village, Mitta S.No.90, Paimash No.124, pun.Ac.1.47, Mitta S.No.90/1 Ac.0.18        Total Ac.1.65 Asst Rs.42.87 now as per resurvey R S No.90,  Pun.Hec.0.67.0 Asst Rs.10.47 Pun.Ac.1.65 in this leaving Ac.0.22-1/4 

cents given under exchange to Natarajan and others the remaining Pun.Ac.1.42-3/4 Cents;In the same Village R S No.92/3 Nan.Ac.1.49 Asst.Rs.0.40 in this Part Of the Land Nan.Ac.0.19-3/4 Cents;In the same Village R S No.92/2 Nan.Ac.1.07 Asst.Rs.6.75  

in this Part Of the Land  Measuring Nan.Ac.0.11-1/4 Cents;The Total extent of the above lands measuring Ac.5.25-3/4 centshave been divided into house plots and named as “ Sri raja Ganapathi Nagar” in this Plot No.55 Measuring east west 30' on both 

sides, north south 50' on both sides, total extent 1500 Sq.ft., in S.No.92/3 part situate with in the following Boundaries;On the north of 23' wide east west road;On the south of S.No.92/3 part Land;On the east of Plot No.54;On the west of Plot No.56.The 

Abovementioned Property has got all mamool and easementary rights.

Selvam

1349 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Balamurugan S SUBRAMANIYAN 100 L, , NAIDU STREET, Ranjankudi, Perambalur, Tamil Nadu - 621115. India 4/502,4/502,mangalameduau,perambalur,Tamil Nadu,621115 641435 NPA 30-10-2021

In permbalur Dt,In Ariyalur Registration Dt,In Valikandapuram Sub Registration Dt,In Veppanthattai Taluk, In Ranjankudi vil lage,Natham S.no.410,ward 4,  An Extent of East west 33 feet, North South 22 feet on both sides,admeasuring an extent of 726 

Sqft,vacant site,and RCC Roofed house building being constructed in it with all its doors,windows,fitting,electric service connection exc., having the following boundaries: West of : North South Raja Veethi North of : Perumal nayakar share site South of : 

Kannaiya naidu site, East of : Veerasamy site The land now situates in Ranjankudi vil lage,Natham S.F.No.387/23,00070 square meters, stands in the name of loan applicant Balamurugan and chinnaponnu in pattano.410.

BALAMURUGAN

1350 Ahmedabad Gujarat Pratik Anil A-4, , Subodh sagar  society, Mahavir Nagar, B/h Raychand nagar, Gujarat - 382424. B-401,B-401,Opp Sakar English School,New C G Road,Gujarat,382424 2281491 NPA 30-08-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Flat No. C1-502, admeasuring about 79.05Sq.Mtrs Builtup Area and 3.48 Sq.Mtrs. Common Passage, Lift & Stairs Area, hence total 82.54 Sq.Mtrs. situated on 5th floor in East direction in C1 tower 

of DOVE DECK residential scheme which has been organized and constructed on 7967.76 Sq.Mtrs. of land of plot No 1 bearing Survey No. 11 paiki 1 of vil lage Sayajipura , Taluka and District Vadodara . The Said Flat is Bounded by Four Side as 

mentioned Under. East ; Open Space. West; Flat No. C1 503. South; Flat No. C2 503. North; Flat No. C1 501.

0



1351 Hubli Karnatakka Mohammed Jafar Maqbulahmed 58/59 Ahmed Nagar, , Mantur Road, Ahmed Nagar, Hubli, Karnataka - 580020. Plot No.35,36,Plot No.35,36,Janatha Nagar,Hubli,Karnataka,580024 1803934 NPA 30-01-2017
All the piece and parcel of N.A. residential plot bearing CTS No. 715/1A, admeasuring 924.7/9 Sq. yards of Ward No.1 towards South - Eastern portion area measuring 1730.75 sq.ft. at Ganesh peth, Chitaguppi Chawl, Hubli, within the limits of HDMC 

Hubli and is bounded as under : To the East: Boundary of Railways  To the West : Road  To the North : CTS No. 746, 747, 748 and 749 To the South: Property of Tanaji Kavalekar
MohammedJaffar Shabdi

1352 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Raja Alias Pitchikani SURESH KANNAN 37-1, , ARUMAINAYAGAM STREET, SAMBAVAR VADAKARAI, TENKASI, Tamil Nadu - 627856. 3-3-45B,3-3-45B,SAMBAVAR VADAKARAI,TENKASI,Tamil Nadu,627856 1448372 NPA 02-05-2017

Tenkasi Registration District, Idaikal Sub-Registrar's Office in Sambavar Vadakarai Vil lage, Sambavar Vadakarai Town Panchayat Limit at 13th Ward in Il lam Pillai Street, Ayan Punjai Survey No.261/18 measuring to an extent of 1242.S Square Feet 

running East - West 3S Feet, South – North at Western side 35 Feet, Eastern side 36 Feet in 1" Part from East to West direction in 8.25 Cents in Western Portion out of the total extent of 0.43.5 Hec including Pathway Rights and Passing Rainy Waters and 

Drainage Waters.  Bounded on the North by 6 Feet width East- West Pathway. South by Land of Manickam Nadar. East by Land of Sivan Nadar. West by Land of K. Sakthivel Murugan.

RAJA ALIAS PITCHIKANI

1353 Ahmedabad Gujarat Nitinkumar Rajkumar A-902, , Shreeji Tower, Opp Himalaya Mall, Vastrapur, Gujarat - 380052. B/6,B/6,4 Kalamwadi Society,paldi,Gujarat,380007 1283923 NPA 30-10-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Tenement No. D-74, admeasuring about 66.37Sq.Mtrs and Common Plot admeasuring 34.85 Sq.Mtrs all together admeasuring 100.78 Sq.Mtrs. and Constructed area of 32.85 Sq.Mtrs.(As per 

Corporation 28.43 Sq.Mtrs) situated at the scheme Known as Vrajdham Society developed in 16145 Sq.Mtrs. bearing Revenue Survey No. 398 and City Survey No. 701/A  of vil lage Makarpura , Taluka and District Baroda in the state of Gujarat. The Said 

Flat is Bounded by Four Side as mentioned Under. North :Open Space of Tenement No D-73. South:Common Wall of Tenement No.D 75. East : Open Margin.  West : Society RoadFlat No. C1 501.

0

1354 Tumkur Karnatakka Rahamatulla MOHAMED RAFI 00, , C/O RAFEEQ AHMED MOHSEENA MAZEER 4TH CROSS, SADASHIVA NAGAR, TUMKUR, Karnataka - 572105. 786,786,AMARAJYOTHI NAGAR,TUMKUR,Karnataka,572105 484849 NPA 31-12-2015
All the piece and parcel of the Vacant  Residential Site  No. B Plot No.4, (Formed i SY No.13/2 of Upparahalli Vil lage) bearing Tumkur City Corporation Katha No.13/2/2305, PID No.78611, measuring East-West:29 feet and North- South: 21 feet, Situated 

at Ward No.23, Upparahalli, Tumkur City,is having following boundaries:  EAST      :  Site No.3; WEST     :  Site No.5; NORTH   : Road; SOUTH   : Cross Road.
rahamatulla

1355 Pimpri Maharastra Pramod Bapu Krishnaleela Building,, , Near Ram Mandir, Ambegaon Bk,, Pune, Maharashtra - 411046. House No. 83,,House No. 83,,Ambegaon Bk,Pune,Maharashtra,411046 874827 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 304, admeasuring 415 sq. ft. i. e. 38.56 sq. mtrs. built up, on 3rd floor in building "Nandanvan Corner" constructed on property bearing S. No. 36/1/1/8 total admeasuring area 00H 2.5 R i. e. 200 sq. mtrs. & 

Grampanchayat Milkat No. 340 are about 144 sq. ft. situated at vil lage Ambegaon Bk, Jilha Parishad Pune and within the local l imits of Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli, within jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli, Pune and which is bounded as under :   

On or Towards East : Adj. marginal open space  On or Towards South : Adj. Flat No. 305 On or Towards West : Adj. passage, duct & Flat No. 303 On or Towards North : Adj. marginal open space & beyond road

Pramod

1356 Pune Maharastra Vijay ABHIJEET fLAT NO-606,A SADGURU DARSHAN SR.NO.16/1,AMBEGAON BK, , AMBEGAON ROAD, AMBEGAON, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411046. 26/1,TTIL EMP ,CO.OP SOC ,SECTOR NO.4,SANT NAGAR,26/1,TTIL EMP ,CO.OP SOC ,SECTOR NO.4,SANT NAGAR,SANT NAGAR,PUNE,Maharashtra,412105 1224707 NPA 29-11-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 411 on the Fourth Floor admeasuring 593 Sq. Ft. i.e. 55.09 Sq. Mtrs. Built up area i.e. 474 Sq. Ft. = 44.03 Sq. Mtrs. carpet area in the A Wing of the Scheme known as Sadguru Darshan Co-

operative Housing Society Ltd., constructed on land property bearing S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 05 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 07 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 03 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 

admeasuring 00 H 03 Are situated at Vil lage Ambegaon Bk., Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune within the registration District Pune and within the local l imits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said Flat is bounded as under: East : By road South : By road West : By 

passage and Flat No. A-412North : By Flat No. A-410

VIJAY

1357 Ahmedabad Gujarat Laxmiben Ramilaben 24, , Govardhan Township, Opp Parth Residency, Patan, Gujarat - 382455. 14,14,Sidhapur State Three Way,Sidhapur,Gujarat,384265 2338525 NPA 30-08-2016

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 15 (Plot No. 18 as per Brochure), having total plot area about 107.58 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 90 sq.yards standing thereon in the scheme known as Ramdev Township, lying, 

being and situate on the land of Survey No. 290/1 paiki of Vil lage- Gungadipati, Taluka-Patan, within District & Sub District of Patan, which is bounded as under:  Towards North:Plot No. 16 Towards South:Marginal land and Survey No. 300 Towards 

East:7.50 mtrs. Society internal road.  Towards West:Marginal land and Survey No. 291

0

1358 Pimpri Maharastra Vasant Bipin Flat No. 8, S. No. 24,, , Vishrantinagar Co-op Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Mouje Hingane Khurd,, Pune, Maharashtra - 411051. Kadam Wasti,,Kadam Wasti,,Shirur,Pune,Maharashtra,412211 3191990 NPA 01-06-2020

All that piece and parcel of the property of Flat bearing No. 13, admeasuring carpet area 650 Sq. Fts. built-up i.e. 60.40 sq.mtrs. with adjacent to flat 760 Sq. ft. on the Ground Floor, Bldg. F, in the building known as Samarth Park Sahkari Gruharachana 

Sanstha Maryadit, constructed on property  bearing S. No. 15/2/1-B/1, 15/2/1-B/2, 15/2/1-B/4, 15/2/1-B/5, and S. No. 15/2/1-C/1, 15/2/1-C/2, 15/2/1-C/3, 15/2/1-C4, 15/2/1-C/5, admeasuring total area about 0H 36 areas (3600 sq. mtrs.) situated at vil lage 

Vadgaon Bk. Tal- Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and within the registration of Sub-Dist. Pune, Haveli and Registration of Pune being bounded as under :   On or Towards East : Adj. marginal open space  On or 

Towards South : Adj. duct, staircase & Flat No. 14 On or Towards West : Adj. staircase, duct & parking under sti lt On or Towards North : Adj. marginal open space

Neha

1359 Palakkad Kerala Krishnadasan VASANTHA koorath kundil House, , Mankurissi, Mankara post, Palakkad, Kerala - 678613. VEETHAMPULLU HOUSE,VEETHAMPULLU HOUSE,MANKARA,PALAKKAD,Kerala,678613 783104 NPA 30-10-2019
All the part and parcel of property in Palakkad District, Parali Sub Registrar Office, Palakkad Taluk, Mankara Village, Old Survey No. 78A/l, Re S No. 625/2 extent of 16.50 cents, Block 11, Thandaper No. 1924 described in Regd. Sale Deed No. 1641 of 

2003 SRO Parali.  BOUNDARIES:  East    - Properties of Sukumaran South  - Properties of Thanka and Krishnadas West   - Pathway, Property of Krishnadas North  - Cart Track
0

1360 Nagpur Maharastra Kishor Hemraj Raut Sarika Shangrapawar Qtr No. F/34/07-08, , Koradi Vidyut Vihar, Koradi, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441111. Plot No.21,Plot No.21,Nagpur,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440024 2086749 NPA 30-01-2020

All that R.C.C. Superstructure comprising Apartment No. 2, covering a built up area of 49.721 Sq. Mtrs. (As per Building Plan), situated on Second Floor of the building known and styled as “AMEYA HEIGHT - II” to be constructed on all that piece & parcel 

of the land bearing Plot. No. 13, admeasuring about 149.95 Sq. Mtrs., being a part and portion of the entire land bearing Kh. No. 85/1, situated at Mouza – Zingabai Takli, P. H. No. 11, bearing City Survey No. 117, together with undivided 33.33% share 

and interest in the said land, within the limits of N.I.T. and N.M.C., Tahasil and Dist Nagpur, and the said land is bounded as under: -     East : Plot No. 6  West : 7.50 Mtrs. Wide Road North : Plot No. 12 South : 7.50 Mtrs. Wide Road

Kishor Hemraj Raut

1361 Hyderabad Telangana Surender Babu - FLAT NO: B3, ARJUN APARTMENTS, , SRI MALANI COLONY, BACK SIDE SWEAT HEART HOTEL, NEW BOWENPALLY, Secunderabad, Telangana - 500011. - 1314045 NPA 30-01-2019
All that the housing bearing Municipal No: 9-4-147 consisting of ground floor & first floor, admeasuring: 108 sq yds or 90 sq Mtrs situated at Banjari Darwaza Golkonda fort, Hyderabad and bounded by:  North: Neighbours House South: Neighbours HOuse 

East: Lane West: Neighbours House
Surandra Babu

1362 Palakkad Kerala Shakeela Muhammed Musthafa PUTHANPEEDIKAYIL, , AISWARYA NAGAR, KALLADIKODE, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 678596. Karookil House,Karookil House,Mannarkkad,Palakkad,Kerala,678597 4449136 NPA 30-07-2017
All the part and parcel of property and RCC House thereon in Palakkad District, Ottappalam Taluk, Lakkidi Perur-II Vil lage Re.Sy. 322/1 extent of 6 cent described in Regd. Sale Deed No. 1485 of 2013 of SRO Ottapalam.  BOUNDARIES ASPER 

LOCATION CERTIFICATE AND TITLE DEED:  East   - Properties of Muhammed Haneefa South - Properties of Azeez West  - 10 1/2 , feet road North - Property of Muhammed Sheref
0

1363 Vadodara Gujarat Sunilkumar Hiteshkumar 33, , Jasmin Park Society, Near gayatri temple,At and Post And Taluka-Padra, Vadodara, Gujarat - 391440. 12,,12,,Patalita Hanuman Road,At and Post And Taluka-Padra,vadodara,Gujarat,391440 1353630 NPA 01-04-2017
Flat No.103,1st Floor of “B” Tower of “SHREE PRAMUKH RESIDENCEY” having a Built up Area 56=28 Sq.Mts.,Common Util ity Area 7=67 Sq.Mts.,Total Area 63=95 Sq.Mts.,Common Plot Area 31=07 Sq.Mts.,Common Road Area 4=33 Sq.Mts., situated at 

Revenue Survey No.32,T.P.Scheme No.1,F.P.No.120 of Padra Kashba registered district Vadodara sub-district Padra.
Kajalben

1364 Kottayam Kerala Muhammed Navas RAFEEK KOCHUVEETTIL, , KADUVAMUZHY, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. KOCHUVEETTIL,KOCHUVEETTIL,VAZHAMUTTAM,ERATTUPETTA,Kerala,686121 914192 NPA 01-04-2017
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Erattupetta  subdistrict,Meenachil taluk,Erattupetta Village in old sy no 425/2/6    Re sy no 20/8  thus totally measuring to an extent of  3.89    ares of land    East  :Properties of saraumma 

South :Properties of zakheer West :Properties of pareekkuty North :Properties of hassan pil lai
MUHAMMED NAVAS

1365 Trichy Tamil Nadu Ravindran Kannan No.1/76, , Sundakkadu North, Vaiyakalathur, Thirupathur, Sivagangai, Tamil Nadu - 603203. No812,No812,Keelsivalpatti,Sivagangai,Tamil Nadu,630205 1156836 NPA 29-07-2022

A SCHEDULE       Pudukottai Registration District, Iluppur SRO, Iluppur Taluk, Ennai Village, Ayan Punjai S.F.No. 1/1-9, 2/1-4, 3/1-6, 7A- 7D, 4/1A, 1B, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2E, 2F, 2G2, 5, 6/1A, an extent of Ac.26.80 cents land in which an extent of 50325 

Sq.ft vacant plot bearing Plot No.366-385  including shop sites situated within the following four boundaries.  North    by   Mahakavi Bharathiyar Road  30 ft., Road South    by   Shriram Balwant Savargaokar road( 30 ft wide) East      by   Tirupur Kumaran 

Road West     by   Sathrapathi Sivaji Road  An extent of 50325 Sq.ft  land and with all easementary rights including thereon.  "B" SCHEDULE  596 Sq. ft of residential space in a Ground Floor flat identified as Flat No.G3 including constructed common 

areas in Arjuna Block, along with an undivided share area of 373.56 Sq. ft.,

0

1366 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu Usharani Senthilkumar No. 141,, , Bharathi Nagar,, 7th Cross,, Medical College Road,, Tamil Nadu - 613010. No. 90,,No. 90,,Medical College,,Thanjavur,,Tamil Nadu,613004 2168826 NPA 30-08-2016
Thanjavur Registration District, Thanjavur Sub Registration District, Thanjavur Taluk, Neelagiri Therkku Thottam Vattam and Village, Old R S No. 45/9, New R S No. 45/7, Sami Nagar in this Plot No. 21, a RCC house including Electric Connection, Bore 

well and Compund Wall. Boundaries: East of Plot No. 22, West of Plot No. 20, South of R S No. 45/6 Vacant site, North of 20 ft Road, Measurements: East to West on both sides 40 feet, North of West on both sides 60 feet, Total Extent 2400 Sq.ft
Usharani

1367 Vadodara Gujarat Bipin Kaushikkumar 204, , 2nd floor,Sunrise Flats, Sultanpura, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390001. 471,,471,,Kanjari road,,Halol,Gujarat,389350 1284303 NPA 30-07-2016 Flat No.204,2nd Floor of “SUNRISE FLATS” having an Area of 576=00 Sq.Fts., situated at Vibag-A, Tikka No.4/2, C.S.No.23/1, 23/2, 25, 26, 27/1, 21, 24, 30, 31, 13 Registered district Vadodara Sub-District Vadodara. Bipin

1368 Tumkur Karnatakka Areef RAJANN 00, , ARAKERE, AREKERE POST, TUMKUR, Karnataka - 572106. ARAKERE,ARAKERE,TUMKUR,TUMKUR,Karnataka,572106 497778 NPA 31-10-2015
All the piece and parcel of the Residential Site bearing Arakere Gramapanchayathi Katha No.190(Old)  Present No.190/1, E-Katha No.152500901101402, measuring East-West:17.68mtrs and North- South: 20.73 Mtrs, situated at Arakere Village, Kasaba 

Hobli, Tumkur, is having following boundaries:  EAST      : House of Nagaraju and Musthak WEST     : Remaining Property; NORTH  : Road; SOUTH  : Remaining Property;
AREEF

1369 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu Sreedharan Subramanian Madhan Kumar 104, , Design Concepts, Dubai towers, dubai, Others - 24465. 22,22,Ondipudhur,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641016 2904773 NPA 01-05-2016

In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub- Registration District, in Coimbatore Taluk, in Kalapatty Village, in S.F.No.730/1 measuring an extent of  1.57 acres of land and in S.F.No.730/2 measuring an extent of 1.47 acrs of land thus totally 

an extent of 3.04 acres of land, in this a layout of  house sites was formed namely “ Ramalakshmi Nagar” and approved by the Director of Town and Country Planning, Madras vide Approval No.LP/R (CP) No.1000/90, in this Site Nos.4 &5 Situated within 

the following boundaries:- South of -  30 feet East West Layout Road West of  -  Site Nos.3 and 6 North of -  Site Nos.8,9 and 10 East of 50 feet North South Public Road Admeasuring East-West on the North - 55 feet East-West on the South - 89 ½ feet 

North-South on the East – 82 ½ feet North-South on the West – 78 feet North-West Corner Cross – 7 feet  With this an extent of 6165 sq.ft. Or 14 cents 66 ½ sq.ft. Of vacant land with common mamool pathway rights thereon

Sreedharan Subramanian

1370 Trivandrum Kerala Rajesh Kumar CHANDRAN SHIVA KRIPA, , MADATHIL LANE, VENKAVILA, NEDUMANAGADU, Kerala - 695541. PANCHAMI ( PALLIVILA VEEDU0,PANCHAMI ( PALLIVILA VEEDU0,NEDUMANGAD,TRIVANDRUM,Kerala,695541 886179 NPA 29-02-2016
All that piece and parcel of propety situated in Old Sy no. 221, Block nO. 18, Re Sy No. 382/8-1 of Anad Village, Nedumangadu Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 04 Ares 05 Sq.meter of land with building.  BOUNDARIES: North : Property of 

Binu East   : Property of Santhosh South : Property of Rajasree West   : Road
Raji

1371 Kolkata West Bengal Narayan Dey MANOJ MAJUMDER 1/55/2, , JATIN DAS NAGAR, BELGHARIA, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700056. M/5,M/5,KAMARHATTY, BELGHARIA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700083 400000 NPA 30-06-2015

Registered Mortgage / Unregistered Equitable Mortgage of the following property / ies offered as security for the loan(As per Bengali Agreement for Sale dated  11.08.2013, in the name of Sri. Narayan Dey)  ALL THAT Land measuring about 1 Cottah, 1 

Chittack and 40 Sq, ft, with two  storied building of brick wall and roof situated at Mouza - Dakshin Nimta, J.L.No. 8, Re.Sa. No. 102, Touzi No. 63, 163, Sabek Khatian No. 36, Hal Khatian No. 2485, Sabek Dag No. 4117, Hal Dag No. 4117/6355, and 

Holding No. 76,   Jan Kalyan Road, within the limits of North Dum Dum Municipality, under Ward No. 22, Police Station - Nimta, District North 24 Pargana, office of Additional District Sub-Registrar Cassipore, Dum Dum, and butted and bounded by as 

follows:-  On The North: By House of Aditya Chakarabarty  On The South: By Common Passage  On The East: By pond of Assam Bengal Tea Company  On The West: By Land and House of Sri. Sawadas Ranjan Chakrabarty

NARAYAN DEY

1372 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Mathan Jayaparvathi 17, , Rayal City, Needamangalam, Thiruvarur, Tamil Nadu - 614404. 10,10,Tenkasi,Tirunelveli,Tamil Nadu,627811 856125 NPA 29-01-2023
Nagapattinam Registration District,Thiruvarur District,Needamangalam Sub Register Office,Needamangalam Taluk,Needamangalam Town,Othiyadi Padukai Salai,Royal City, Old R.S.no.8/6,New R.S.No.8/7,Measuring East to West on the Northern side 

40 feet, southern side 50feet,South to North  on the eastern side 50feet Western side 50 feet,Totally 2000Sqft.,  Boundary:  East of Plot No.16 West of 30ft Road South of R.S.no.8.6 Saraswathiammal Punjai North of 23feet Layout ROad
0

1373 Tiruppur Tamil Nadu Ponraj Rajesh No.37,, , Aranmani Pudur, 4th Street, Tirupur, Tamil Nadu - 641604. D No 61/72,D No 61/72,Tiruppur,Tiruppur,Tamil Nadu,641601 2172062 NPA 30-10-2015

Flat No.4 Property Description  In Coimbatore Registration District, Peiryanaickenpalayam Sub District, Coimbatore North Taluk, Thudiyalur Village, S.F.No.390/ l..Ac.5.66 ..in this Hec.0.09.50 and in S.F.No.390/1C ..Hec.0.09.50 totaling Hec.0.19.0 or 

46.93 Cents in which now a site has been formed and in this Site No.5 is bounded as follows:- North of Site No.6; West of North - South Road; South of East – West Natham and East of Jothi's property ....measuring 38 Ft East - West on the North, 34 Ft East 

_ West on the South, 54 Ft North - South on the East and 55 Ft North - South on the West of an area of 2007.21 Sq.ft ..in this an undivided 1/5 share with rights of way therein. In the above mentioned area, a common 25% or 501.80 Sq.Ft of undivided 

share and interest in the land wherein Flat No.4 (South Facing) measuring 938 Sq.Ft with a super built up area of 534 Sq.ft and 662 Sq.Ft of plinth area situated in the Second Floor of the residential apartment at the above mentioned Site No.5 of 

Diamond Block viz., S A Avenue bounded as follows:-North of Flat No.3; South of Open Space; East of Open Space and West of Open Space...together with a covered parking space provided in the basement and common amenities, areas and facil ities 

like water pipes, bore well, septic tank, sump, right of way in the passages, stair case, corridor etc. The said plot is in Muthu Nagar which is well within the Thudiyalur Municipality.

0

1374 Tiruppur Tamil Nadu Ponraj Rajesh No.37,, , Aranmani Pudur, 4th Street, Tirupur, Tamil Nadu - 641604. D No 61/72,D No 61/72,Tiruppur,Tiruppur,Tamil Nadu,641601 2034698 NPA 01-04-2021

Flat No.3 Property Description  In Coimbatore Registration District, Peiryanaickenpalayam Sub District, Coimbatore North Taluk, Thudiyalur Village, S.F.No.390/l..Ac.5.66 ..in this Hec.0.09.50 and in S.F.No.390/1C ..Hec.0.09.50 totaling Hec.0.19.0 or 

46.93 Cents in which now a site has been formed and in this Site No.5 is bounded as follows:- North of Site No.6; West of North - South Road; South of East – West Natham and East of Jothi's property and pathway in Natham poromboke in S.F.No.390/2C 

.... measuring 34'.9" Ft East - West on the North, 38'.5" Ft East - West on the South, 54.11 Ft North - South on the East and 55 Ft North – South on the West of an area of 2007.21 Sq.ft ..in this an undivided 1/5 share with rights of way therein. In the above 

mentioned area, a common 25% or 501.80 Sq.Ft of undivided share and interest in the land wherein Flat No.3 (North Facing) measuring 938 Sq.Ft with a super built up area of 534 Sq.ft and 662 Sq.Ft of plinth area situated in the Second Floor of the 

residential apartment at the above mentioned Site No.5 of Diamond Block viz., SA Avenue bounded as follows:- North of open space; South of Flat No.4, Staircase and Corridor; East of Open space and West of Open space ...together with a covered 

parking space provided in the basement and common amenities, areas and facil ities like water pipes, bore well, septic tank, sump, right of way in the passages, stair case, corridor etc.  The said plot is in Muthu Nagar which is well within the Thudiyalur 

Municipality.

0

1375 Rajkot Gujarat Sukhabhai RAJUBHAI STEET NO. 3 NEW BALMUKUND SOCIETY, , KRISHNA DAIRY STREET, SADHUVASVANI MARG, RAJKOT, Gujarat - 360005. NEW BALMUKUND MAIN ROAD,NEW BALMUKUND MAIN ROAD,OPP. COPPER HEIGHTS,RAJKOT,Gujarat,360005 3499141 NPA 31-10-2016 Constructed Residential Property admeasuring 124.90 sq. Mts. Of raiya revenue survey no. 103/1 p.t.p no. 4f. p. no. 502 p plot no. 16/c-2 at rajkot  Boundaries of the Property North: Plot no. 16/c-1  South: Plot no. 16/8  East: Plot no. 17  West: Road TEJALBEN

1376 Pune Maharastra Mangesh PRADEEP FLAT NO 20, , SONA APRTMENT, LAXMI NAGAR, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411027. ASHIRWAD S.NO 06,ASHIRWAD S.NO 06,OLD SANGAVI,PUNE,Maharashtra,411027 2430358 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 110 on the Fourth Floor admeasuring 747 Sq. Ft. i.e. 69.45 Sq. Mtrs. built up in the Building known as Sharin being constructed on the land bearing S. No. 16/2, CTS No. 2814 area admeasuring 

00 H 02 Ares situated at Vil lage Sangvi, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and the said land property is bounded as follows:  On or towards East  : By 10 Ft. road  On or towards North : By S. No. 

16          On or towards West : By property of Dhore On or towards South : By property of Pardeshi

MANGESH

1377 Sangli Maharastra Vinayak SHARAD 153 A,, , THORAT, DANGE PARISAR, WALWA, SANGLI, Maharashtra - 416313. MANGOBA CHOWK,MANGOBA CHOWK,BHENDWADE,KOLHAPUR,Maharashtra,416112 586985 NPA 30-11-2020
Item No. 1-   Property situated within the limits of Grampanchayat Walwa, Tal- Walwa, Dist- Sangli bearing C.S.No 2260, Adm. 491-3 Sq. mtrs. out of it Western side 100-00 Sq.mtrs. which is bounded as follows:-  Towards East  - Remaining part of C.S.No. 

2260. Towards South  - Road. Towards West  - Remaining part of C.S.No. 2260 .  Towards North  - C.S.No. 2259.
VINAYAK

1378 Dombivli Maharastra Rupali Madhukar Kadam KASTURI SAKPAL NL-6-9-10, , Sector 10, Nerul, Navi Mumbai, Nerul, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400706. Flat No 102, Plot No 175,Flat No 102, Plot No 175,Sarsole,Navi Mumbai,Maharashtra,400706 785256 NPA 30-06-2017

All  Flat No. 302, on Third Floor, B wing, area admeasuring 405 sq.fts Built up, in building known as JAI HANUMAN APARTMENT, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 60, Hissa No. 6F, Survey No. 60, Hissa No. 6 G, Village Ajade 

Golavli, Taluka Kalyan, Dist Thane, within the limits of Grampanchayat Golavli within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Kalyan and District Thane. Boundaries of the property:- Boundaries of the property:- On Or Towards East – Open 

space  On Or Towards West – Passage  On Or Towards North – Flat No. 303  On Or Towards South – Flat No. 304

RAHUL KAKADE

1379 Pune Maharastra Sachin VINOD KUMAR PINACLE,RB2,BUILDING NO-A/9-13, , TADIWALA ROAD, TADIWALA ROAD, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411001. 6/45 MSEB COLONY,6/45 MSEB COLONY,ASHOK NAGAR RANGE HILLS,PUNE,Maharashtra,411007 3263549 NPA 29-09-2019

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing S. No. 49, Hissa No. 3/2/17 admeasuring 00 H 1.5 Ares i.e. 1500 Sq. Ft. i.e. 139.35 Sq. Mtrs. with building thereon admeasuring about 1200 Sq. Ft. i.e. 112 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Vil lage Dhanori, Taluka 

Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and the said land property is bounded as follows: On or towards East : By Open Space On or towards North : By Adjacent wall On or towards West : By Road On or towards South : By 

Open plot

PRENA

1380 Vadodara Gujarat Viraj ganubhai 11, , Rdhi Sidhinagar Society, Mahavir Hall Char Rasta,Ajwa Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390019. 21,21,Near Narmadanagar Apartment,Zavernagar,Waghodia Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390019 1143713 NPA 30-08-2016 Flat No.B-804,8th Floor of  “MANKI RESI CUM PLAZA” having a Super Built Up Area 58=06 Sq.Mts., Undivided land 21=28 Sq.Mts., situated at R.S.No.156 Paike,T.P.No.4,F.P.No.82 of vil lage Bapod registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara. Viraj

1381 Surat Gujarat Chandraprakash SHANTILAL G-7, , KUSH KUNJ APT, PAYAL PARK SOC, VARELI, KADODARA, SURAT, Gujarat - 394327. PLOT NO 41-42,ROOM NO-4,PLOT NO 41-42,ROOM NO-4,VARELI GAM,SURAT,Gujarat,394327 732205 NPA 30-11-2017

All That piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No.187 admeasuring about 46.66 Sq.yard i.e. 39.01 Sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in COP and Road admeasuring 25.68 Sq.mtrs of Aradhana Lake Town Vibhag-2 situated on the 

land bearing Block No.3 [Block No.3,4,5,6,7,9,10,12,19 & 362] of Vil lage : Jolwa Ta : Palsana Dist : Surat stands in the name of Dhansukhbhai Arjanbhai Maniya and Shri Hareshbhai Arjanbhai Maniya. And surrounded by : On or towards North by : Plot 

No. 192 On or towards South by : Internal Road On or towards East by   : Plot No: 186 On or towards West by  : Plot No. 188

0

1382 Pune Maharastra Dipak KIRAN C/o SANJAY RANJANE, , S NO 87 2ND FLOOR SASANE WASTI, MOHHMED WADI, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411028. SR NO 86 WADKAR MALA,SR NO 86 WADKAR MALA,HADAPSAR,PUNE,Maharashtra,411028 974797 NPA 02-05-2019

All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No. 402 admeasuring about 477 Sq. Fts. i.e. 44.33 Sq. Mtrs. Built-up situated on FOURTH floor, in the building known as “SAI PRERANA APARTMENT” constructed on land bearing S. No. 204 Hissa No. 9 having its 

old S. No. 165/1 A/1totally admeasuring about 04 H 62 Ares including potkharaba out of that land admeasuring about 00 H 02 Ares i.e. 200 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Vil lage Fursungi, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchyat of Fursungi, Pune,  Zilha 

Parishad of Pune and Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Sub-Registration District Pune, Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and the said flat is bounded as under:  On Or Towards East : By Flat No. 403 and the Property of Mr. Shaikh Mohammed Aayub   On 

Or Towards South : By Flat No. 401 and the property of Mr. Chotelal Rajbali Yadav  On Or Towards West : By property of Mr. Vitthal Raysingh Bhosale  On Or Towards North : By 20 Fts. Road.

SONALI

1383 Gulbarga Karnatakka Baburao Chincholi MALLIKARJUN HOUSE NO.1/148, , SUNTANOOR, ALAND, ALAND, Karnataka - 585311. PLOT NO.108,PLOT NO.108,RAJAPUR,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585105 1057557 NPA 31-05-2016 Plot no.51 measuring 2400sq.ft situated in land sy.no.98/1B of Brahampur Gulbarga;with the following boundaries; East: Plot No.50 West: Plot No.51/A & 51/B North: 44 South:30 ' wide road BABURAO CHINCHOLI

1384 Vadodara Gujarat Deepak Aashish C/37, , Girdharkrupa,, B/H Someshwar Nagar,New Sama Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390002. C/402,,C/402,,Opp.Sabri School,Vasana Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390020 476548 NPA 29-09-2019 Plot No.C/37, “SUBH-LAXMI CO.OP.HOUSING SOCIETY” having a Plot Area 1296=41 Sq.Fts., Built Up Area 596=00 Sq.Fts., situated at R.S. No.302 of vil lage Sama registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara. Deepak

1385 Vadodara Gujarat Ramraj Dilipbhai E/22,C, , Ground Floor,Shantivan Society - 2, New Sama Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390020. E/9,E/9,MGM School Road,New Sama Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390008 2283319 NPA 30-07-2016
Flat No.302,3rd Floor of  “AYYAPPA DARSHAN” having a Built Up Area 44=64 Sq.Mts., Undivided land 23=30 Sq.Mts., situated at Westeren side of Plot No.A/22 of Kashturbanagar Housing Society bearing R.S.No.317,T.P.No.1,F.P.No.519 vil lage Sama 

registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara.
Ramraj

1386 Sangli Maharastra Abhishek PRAVIN 696, , KOTHAWALE GALLI, KHANBHAG, SANGLI, Maharashtra - 416416. AT POST CHIPRI,AT POST CHIPRI,CHIPRI,KOLHAPUR,Maharashtra,416101 1474997 NPA 30-05-2017

A] Item No. 1-  Property situated within the limits of Sangli, Miraj & Kupwad City Corporation in city Sangli, bearing Khanbhag C.S.No. 716, 716/1, Adm. 60-2 & 97-00 Sq. mtrs. Respectively which are together bounded as follows.  Towards East - C.S.No. 

717/C.          Towards South - Road Towards West - C.S.No.717B, 717/1A, 718B, 717A, 721B.   Towards North - C.S.No. 721B, 720.  B] Item No. 2- Property situated within the limits of Sangli, Miraj & Kupwad City Corporation in city Sangli, bearing 

Khanbhag C.S.No. 716, 716/1, on said plot building is constructed by name Parshuram Apartment, in said building Third Floor, Flat No. 10 & 11, total Adm. 82-42 Sq. mtrs. is the subject matter of this opinion, which is bounded as follows:  Towards East - 

C.S.No.717C.          Towards South - Staircase. Towards West - C.S.No. 718, 718A, & 721B.  Towards North - C.S.No. 720& 720B.  Above -  Flat No. 13 & 14.

ABHISHEK

1387 Palakkad Kerala Venkiteswran Karthikeyan VIVEKANANDHA COLONY, , KUNNATHURMEDU, KUNNATHURMEDU, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 678013. 21/570,21/570,Vennakkara, Nurani post,Palakkad,Kerala,678004 594868 NPA 31-10-2016

All the part and parcel of property and other improvements in Palakkad District, Palakkad Sub Registrar Office, Palakkad Taluk, Palakkad III Vil lage, full right in Town Survey No. 3599/1 extent of 0.0202 Hectors and half right in Item No.2 Road, l ies in 

Town Survey No. 3599/1 extent of 0.0040 Hectors Block 74 described in A schedule of Regd. Partition Deed No. 5115 of 2010 SRO Palakkad.  BOUNDARIES:  Title deed and Location Certificate:  Item NO.1:  East   - Item NO.2 Road and Rajendran 

property South - House and compound of Janardanan Varrier West  - House and compound of Sasibushan North  - House and compound of Jose  Item NO.2:  East   - Municipality Road South - Properties of Rajendran West  - Item NO.1 North  - Properties 

of Ravindran

0

1388 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Meenakshi PERIA SWAMY D.No:15-16, , PANCHALI NAGAR, RENIGUNTA, CHITTOOR(DT)., Andhra Pradesh - 517520. D.No:225/C,D.No:225/C,NEAR OLD CHECK POST,RENIGUNTA,Andhra Pradesh,517520 1465672 NPA 01-04-2021

(As per sale Agreement dt.16-09-2014 executed in favour of A.Meenakshi)  A-SCHEDULE : Chittoor District – Sri Balaji Registration District – Tirupati, Renigunta Sub District – Renigunta Mandal, No.20, Thukivakam Village accounts, bearing Survey 

No.775/B1, Renigunta Gram Panchayat bearing Ward No.13, in Vinayaka Nagar residential area, bearing Door No.13-207, R.C.C. roofed house,  bounded on the  East  : House belongs to K.Jayaramaiah; West  : House bearing Door No.13-206 belongs to 

Manda Devaiah; North  : Panchayat Road; and South  : House site belongs to A.Meenakshi.  Within these boundaries measuring East to West on the Northern side 19 feet or 5.795mts, East to West on the Southern side 17 feet or 5.185mts, North to South 

on the Western side 51.6 feet or 15.738mts, of a total extent of 1004.40 Sq. feet or 111.60 Sq. yards and within the said site in an extent measuring East to West 17 feet or 5.185mts, North to South 27 ½ feet or 8.387mts of a total extent of 467 ½ Sq. feet 

R.C.C. roofed house bearing Door No.13-207 and on the Northern side of the said house stair casein an extent measuring East to West 5 ½ feet or 1.677mts, North to South 14 ½ feet or 4.422mts of a total extent of 79.75 Sq. feet stair case, with doors, 

doorframes, electricity service connection, etc.,.

A.MEENAKSHI

1389 Dombivli Maharastra Hiro Rameshlal Raheja - Flat No 302, Block No A237, 3rd floor, , Sambhaji Chowk, Behind Satya Sai School, Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar, Maharashtra - 421004. - 1502290 NPA 01-05-2022
Flat No. 204, on the 2nd floor, E wing admeasuring about 697 Sq. ft. built-up area. In the building known as “Swaraj Residency ”, constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 11, Hissa No. 6A, admeasuring about 1600 Sq. Mtrs., situated at Revenue 

Village Mauje Manere¸ Tal. Ambernath, Dist. Thane, within the limits of Manere Grampanchayat and within the limits of Registration District Thane and Sub- Registration District Ulhasnagar.
HIRO RAMESHLAL RAHEJA

1390 Pudukottai Tamil Nadu Mohamed Azarudeen THIYAGARAJA NO 190, , PARATHAPRAMANPATTINAM, KRISHNAGEPATTINAM,MANALMELKUDI, PUDUKKOTTAI, Tamil Nadu - 614630. 22R,22R,AVUDAIYARKOIL,PUDUKKOTTAI,Tamil Nadu,614630 1439695 NPA 31-01-2016
In Pudukkottai District, Pudukkottai Reg.District, Manamelkudi Sub-Register Office, Avudayarkovil Taluk, Pirathabiramanpattinam Village, Krishnajipattinam Panchayat l imit, Natham Old Survey No.78 and presently New Survey No.107/6 full extent 0.02.5 

ares with the existing RCC Roof House building door No.191.  Four Boundaries:  South of Road, North of Road, East of Road, West of Property of Kkjan.
SHAJAHAN

1391 Pune Maharastra Tushaar AJAY T-22 INDANAGARI,DHANUKAR COLONY,, , WARJE ROAD, KOTHRUD, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411029. S.NO-77 SANGAMWADI,,S.NO-77 SANGAMWADI,,SANGAMWADI,PUNE,Maharashtra,411003 1632921 NPA 30-05-2018

All that piece and parcel of the property Flat No. 21 admeasuring 540 Sq.ft. i.e. 50.18 Sq.Mtrs.  built up,  the flat is situated on the Terrace   floor of the building  known as “Chandrakant Heights ”    situated or constructed on the land S.No.14/6A/2   

situated at vil lage  Wadgaon Bk. Tal. Haveli Dist. Pune                                                 On or towards East   :-  By  remaining land of S.No. 14 of Shri. Charwad On or towards South :-  By  remaining land of S.No.14 of Shri. Muralidhar Charwad On or 

towards West  :-  By  remaining land of S.No.14 of Shri. Mohol On or towards North :-  By  property of Shri. Ashtekar

TUSHAAR

1392 Vadodara Gujarat Sushmaben Krushnakant 108, , Poonam Complex, Near Kaladarshan Char Rasta,Waghodiya Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390018. C/12,C/12,Near Satsang,Vadodara,Gujarat,390012 1273937 NPA 30-11-2016 Flat No.C-105,1st Floor ,Tower “C” of  “VAISHNAV WILLOWS” having a Super Built up Area of  485=00 Sq.Fts., situated at Old R.S.No.245 of Danteshwar Village, Registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara. Sushmaben

1393 Bhubaneswar Orissa Bharat Barik SUDARSAN DAS AT-SANKARPUR, , BARIK SAHI, PO-A.D. MARKET, CUTTACK, Odisha - 753012. C/O-TRILOCHAN DAS,C/O-TRILOCHAN DAS,MADHUPATNA,CUTTACK,Orissa,753010 536567 NPA 30-01-2021
Dist-CUTTACK,Tahasil-CUTTACK SADAR,Mouza-BISINABAR. UNIT.NO.-33,Khata No.-1205/506,Plot no.-334/3582.AREA-Ac0.012.5 Kadi,Plot no.-331/3581,Area- Ac0.005 decimal TOTAL AREA-Ac0.017.5 KADI,Status-HOMESTEAD.Bounded By:- North-

PLOT.NO.332.South-ROAD,East-PLOT NO.-333,West-PLOT NO.-330
BHARAT BARIK

1394 Rajkot Gujarat Sharadkumar MAYUR 161 MEHULNAGAR 6, , KOTHARIYA ROAD, BEHIND NILKANTH CINEMA, RAJKOT, Gujarat - 360002. RANCHHOD NAGAR,RANCHHOD NAGAR,RAJKOT,RAJKOT,Gujarat,360005 2591438 NPA 31-10-2016

Constructed Residential Property admeasuring 73.2471 Sq. Mts. of Mota Vada Revenue Survey No. 56 p1 to 4 p Plot No. 30 to 41 & Mota Vada Revenue Survey No. 57 p Plot No. 13 to 20 p Radhe Residency 1 & 2 p Flat No. B-304 on the third Floor of 

'Purva Heights' at Rajkot. Boundaries of the Property North: - Margin then road South:-  Flat no B-303 East: - Margin then Road West: - Flat no B-301  Constructed Residential Property admeasuring 73.2471 Sq. Mts. of Mota Vada Revenue Survey No. 56 

p1 to 4 p Plot No. 30 to 41 & Mota Vada Revenue Survey No. 57 p Plot No. 13 to 20 p Radhe Residency 1 & 2 p Flat No. B-404 on the fourth Floor of 'Purva Heights' at Rajkot. Boundaries of the Property North: - Margin then road South:-  flat no 403 East: - 

Margin then road West: - flat no. 401

SHARADKUMAR

1395 Ernakulam Kerala Santhoshkumar PRINCE PHILIP AMBILI NIVAS, , CHEMMANATHUKARA PO, VAIKKOM, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686606. CHOONATTU HOUSE,CHOONATTU HOUSE,KOTTAYAM,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686008 172344 NPA 30-11-2017
All that property admeasuring 5.000 cents (2.02 ares) in Sy.No.156/21-1 of the Vaikom Village, together with the building bearing No.IV/201 of the T.V Purarm Grama Panchayat and with all trees, rights and improvements thereon. Boundaries East - 

Property of Krishnankutty North - Property of Somanatha Panicker and Pathway. West - Araikachira Purayidom South - Araikachira Purayidom
SANTHOSHKUMAR

1396 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Anburaja Arivazhagan 49, , Karuppanapillai street, Ashok Nagar, Natham, Tamil Nadu - 624401. 51,51,Ashok Nagar,Natham,Tamil Nadu,624401 20636265 NPA 30-10-2015

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: ITEM:1    Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul, Survey No:536/2B,   On the North  - Manickam Punjai On 

the South  - Common Street  Manickam Punjai On the East    - Common Street,Manickam Punjai On the West   - Anburaja Punjai   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 8 in the Northern side of Acre0,cents 55 on the Southern side of Acre1,Cents35.   

ITEM :2      Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,Survey No:536/2B, 2 related old S.No:536/2B  On the North  - Property Purchased by 

Anburaja On the South  - East West Common Pathway On the East    - Manickam Punjai On the West   - Property Purchased by Anburaja   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 2 ½  in the Northern side on the Southern side on Acre0, Cents54  Both I and 

II with an extent of Acre 0,Cents 10 ½   Item:2(Doc:No:272/2007)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,Survey No:536/2A  On the North  - 

Property owned by Mahalakshmi On the South  - Anburaja Punjai On the East    - Manickam Punjai On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 15  in the Northern side of Acre0, Cents 48 on the Southern Side of Acre 0, Cents 54  

Item:3(Doc:No:273/2007)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2A,related old S.No:536/2A  On the North  - Property 

owned by Mahalakshmi On the South  - Anburaja Punjai On the East    - Manickam Punjai, North South Pathway On the West   - Anburaja Punjai   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 8 ¼   in the Northern side on the Southern Side of Acre 0,Cents 48   

Item:4(Doc:No:756/2008)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2A  On the North  - Punjai land owned by Mahalakshmi 

On the South  - Punja land owned by Anburaja On the East    - Punja land owned by Palaniappan On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of  2616 sq.ft., Equivalent to 6 cents in the northern side of 54 Cents  Item:5(Doc:No:877/2008 and 3515/2010)  

Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2B  On the North  - Palaniappan Punjai,Oorani(Tank) On the South  - Anburaja 

Punjai On the East    - Palaniappan Punjai On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of Acre 0,Cents 24 in the Southern side on the Western side of Acre0,Cents 80 in the Northern side of Acre1,Cents 35  All item Nos 1 to IV are presently re-Surveyed 

and Sub divided as 1) S.No:536/2A2A, with an extent of hec 0.08.50 Acres 2) S.No:536/2B1B,with an extent of Hec0.15.50 Acres and 3)S.No:536/2B2A,with an extent of Hec0.03.50 acres vide  Patta No:3178

Anburaja

1397 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Anburaja Arivazhagan 49, , Karuppanapillai street, Ashok Nagar, Natham, Tamil Nadu - 624401. 51,51,Ashok Nagar,Natham,Tamil Nadu,624401 2114285 NPA 30-06-2016

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: ITEM:1    Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul, Survey No:536/2B,   On the North  - Manickam Punjai On 

the South  - Common Street  Manickam Punjai On the East    - Common Street,Manickam Punjai On the West   - Anburaja Punjai   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 8 in the Northern side of Acre0,cents 55 on the Southern side of Acre1,Cents35.   

ITEM :2      Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,Survey No:536/2B, 2 related old S.No:536/2B  On the North  - Property Purchased by 

Anburaja On the South  - East West Common Pathway On the East    - Manickam Punjai On the West   - Property Purchased by Anburaja   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 2 ½  in the Northern side on the Southern side on Acre0, Cents54  Both I and 

II with an extent of Acre 0,Cents 10 ½   Item:2(Doc:No:272/2007)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,Survey No:536/2A  On the North  - 

Property owned by Mahalakshmi On the South  - Anburaja Punjai On the East    - Manickam Punjai On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 15  in the Northern side of Acre0, Cents 48 on the Southern Side of Acre 0, Cents 54  

Item:3(Doc:No:273/2007)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2A,related old S.No:536/2A  On the North  - Property 

owned by Mahalakshmi On the South  - Anburaja Punjai On the East    - Manickam Punjai, North South Pathway On the West   - Anburaja Punjai   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 8 ¼   in the Northern side on the Southern Side of Acre 0,Cents 48   

Item:4(Doc:No:756/2008)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2A  On the North  - Punjai land owned by Mahalakshmi 

On the South  - Punja land owned by Anburaja On the East    - Punja land owned by Palaniappan On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of  2616 sq.ft., Equivalent to 6 cents in the northern side of 54 Cents  Item:5(Doc:No:877/2008 and 3515/2010)  

Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2B  On the North  - Palaniappan Punjai,Oorani(Tank) On the South  - Anburaja 

Punjai On the East    - Palaniappan Punjai On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of Acre 0,Cents 24 in the Southern side on the Western side of Acre0,Cents 80 in the Northern side of Acre1,Cents 35  All item Nos 1 to IV are presently re-Surveyed 

and Sub divided as 1) S.No:536/2A2A, with an extent of hec 0.08.50 Acres 2) S.No:536/2B1B,with an extent of Hec0.15.50 Acres and 3)S.No:536/2B2A,with an extent of Hec0.03.50 acres vide  Patta No:3178

Anburaja

1398 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Anburaja Arivazhagan 49, , Karuppanapillai street, Ashok Nagar, Natham, Tamil Nadu - 624401. 51,51,Ashok Nagar,Natham,Tamil Nadu,624401 1898497 NPA 30-06-2016

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: ITEM:1    Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul, Survey No:536/2B,   On the North  - Manickam Punjai On 

the South  - Common Street  Manickam Punjai On the East    - Common Street,Manickam Punjai On the West   - Anburaja Punjai   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 8 in the Northern side of Acre0,cents 55 on the Southern side of Acre1,Cents35.   

ITEM :2      Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,Survey No:536/2B, 2 related old S.No:536/2B  On the North  - Property Purchased by 

Anburaja On the South  - East West Common Pathway On the East    - Manickam Punjai On the West   - Property Purchased by Anburaja   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 2 ½  in the Northern side on the Southern side on Acre0, Cents54  Both I and 

II with an extent of Acre 0,Cents 10 ½   Item:2(Doc:No:272/2007)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,Survey No:536/2A  On the North  - 

Property owned by Mahalakshmi On the South  - Anburaja Punjai On the East    - Manickam Punjai On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 15  in the Northern side of Acre0, Cents 48 on the Southern Side of Acre 0, Cents 54  

Item:3(Doc:No:273/2007)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2A,related old S.No:536/2A  On the North  - Property 

owned by Mahalakshmi On the South  - Anburaja Punjai On the East    - Manickam Punjai, North South Pathway On the West   - Anburaja Punjai   Measuring an extent  of  Acre0, Cents 8 ¼   in the Northern side on the Southern Side of Acre 0,Cents 48   

Item:4(Doc:No:756/2008)   Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2A  On the North  - Punjai land owned by Mahalakshmi 

On the South  - Punja land owned by Anburaja On the East    - Punja land owned by Palaniappan On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of  2616 sq.ft., Equivalent to 6 cents in the northern side of 54 Cents  Item:5(Doc:No:877/2008 and 3515/2010)  

Dindigul Registration  District, Nadumandalam Village,Natham Taluk,Within the registration Sub district of Natham and registration district of Dindigul,New Survey No:536/2B  On the North  - Palaniappan Punjai,Oorani(Tank) On the South  - Anburaja 

Punjai On the East    - Palaniappan Punjai On the West   - Road   Measuring an extent  of Acre 0,Cents 24 in the Southern side on the Western side of Acre0,Cents 80 in the Northern side of Acre1,Cents 35  All item Nos 1 to IV are presently re-Surveyed 

and Sub divided as 1) S.No:536/2A2A, with an extent of hec 0.08.50 Acres 2) S.No:536/2B1B,with an extent of Hec0.15.50 Acres and 3)S.No:536/2B2A,with an extent of Hec0.03.50 acres vide  Patta No:3178

Anburaja

1399 Palakkad Kerala Venkiteswran Karthikeyan VIVEKANANDHA COLONY, , KUNNATHURMEDU, KUNNATHURMEDU, PALAKKAD, Kerala - 678013. 21/570,21/570,Vennakkara, Nurani post,Palakkad,Kerala,678004 630938 NPA 31-10-2016

DESCRIPTION OF THE ROPERTY                  All the part and parcel of property and other improvements in Palakkad District,Palakkad Sub Registrar Office, Palakkad Taluk, Palakkad III Vil lage, Town Survey No. 3599/1 extent of 0.0202 Hectors and half 

right in Item NO.2 Road lies in Town Survey 3599/1  Extent of 0.0040 Hectors Block 74 described in A schedule of Regd. Partition Deed No. 5115 of2010 SRO Palakkad.  BOUNDARIES Title deed and Location Certificate  ITEM No.1  East-Item NO.2 

Road and Rajendran property  South-House and compound of Janardanan Varrier. West-House and compound of Sasibushan North-House and compound of Jose  Item No.2  East : Municipal Road South : Properties of Rajendran West : Item No.1 North : 

Properties of Ravindran

0

1400 Bhubaneswar Orissa Balaram Maharana PRAVAT KUMAR MOHANTY PLOT NO.-LB-171, , LAXMI SAGAR STAGE-2, BUDHESWARI COLONY,NEAR RAM MANDIR, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751006. QR.NO.-EB-86,STAGE-1,QR.NO.-EB-86,STAGE-1,LAXMISAGAR,BHUBANESWAR,Orissa,751006 1881841 NPA 30-06-2016 Dist-KHURDA,Tahasil-BHUBANESWAR, Mouza-LAXMISAGAR,Khata No.-715/205, Plot no.-672/1636/2131,TOTAL AREA-Ac0.020.DECML.LB-171,STATUS-HOMESTEAD Bounded By:- North-ROAD,South-LB-176,East-LB- 172,West-LB-170 BALARAM MAHARANA

1401 Hosur Tamil Nadu Anandhi Selva Durai D.No. MIG.229, , Gandhi Nagar 12th Cross Street, New Astc Hudco, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. D.No.69C,D.No.69C,Krishna Nagar 4th Cross,Hosur,Tamil Nadu,635109 983825 NPA 01-04-2017

In Mookandapalli Vil lage of Hosur Taluk, attached to Hosur Sub Registration District, and Krishnagiri Registration District of Krishnagiri District.   S.No.466, Dry. Ext. Ac.2.25, Asst. Rs.3.08 said land has been divided into House Plots in which Plot No. 104 – 

A, within the following boundaries and measurements:-  East  : Road West  : Private Property North  : Remaining Land South  : Plot No.103 - A  Within these boundaries measuring :   East to West on  the North Side  : 13.6 feet East to West on the South 

Side  : 16 feet North to South on the East Side  : 58 feet North to South on the West Side  : 50 feet  Total 796 ½ Sq.ft, together with building to be constructed thereon.   EM TO BE CREATE BY : K.ANANDHI AND R.KARTHIKEYAN

Anandhi

1402 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Krishnamurthi S Valli 771/U, Annai Nagar, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606604. India 167/100,167/100,Tiruvannamalai,Tiruvannamalai,Tamil Nadu,606601 762662 NPA 29-08-2022

Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Reg., District , Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub- District -II, Tiruvannamalai Taluk,  in Vengikkal vil lage, in Dry S No:190/60 ( Old No: 142/1 ), a vacant site measuring East west 20 feet and north south  38 feet, in all 

measuring 760 Sq., Feet of vacant site , a House Plot :13 ( On the North side of Western side plot ).  With RCC Terraced house built an area of the said with all kattukoppu including door, door frames and windows with the other electrical accessories and 

deposit.  As per sub – Division New S . No: 190/60A   Boundaries:  East of Property Sold by Arunachalam Meisthiri West of Ramu's Share North of Property sold by some others South of 9 Metre Common Road

Krishnamurthi

1403 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Vasanthi Yesu Gandhi 18, , Karunya Street, Krishna Nagar, Avalurpettai Road, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606601. Eduvapettai Vil lage,Eduvapettai Vil lage,Melsevambadi, Gingee,Villupuram dist,Tamil Nadu,604204 369043 NPA 30-01-2015

This to Certity that I have Examined each and every page of the documents required for giving the  title clearance certificate and do not find that transactions under the documents sham and fictitious. The  Borrower has got a clear, valid and marketable 

title over the schedule mentioned properties. I further certify  that the above title deeds are genuine and a valid mortgage can be created and the said. Mortgage would be  enforceable.  The above mentioned property is free from Encumbrance and status 

of the applicant is an  absolute owner of the above mentioned properties. Equitable Mortgage by deposit of below mentioned title  deeds of the Borrower, Mrs. Vasanthi to create a valid Equitable Mortgage to the schedule mentioned  properties in favour 

of the Bank followed by Registered Memorandum.

Vasanthi

1404 Indore Madhya Pradesh Tulsi MANI CM-II, 501, , PANDIT DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY NAGER, SUKHLIYA, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 452001. CM-SECOND, 507,CM-SECOND, 507,SUKHLIYA,INDORE,Madhya Pradesh,452001 957237 NPA 31-08-2020 Flat No. 498, FIRST FLOOR CM-II SUKHLIYA, INDORE, (M.P.) ADEMEASURING AREA 35.09 SQFT. Boundaries :- By East    :-      Road By West   :-     House No. CM- II /501 By North   :-    House No. CM- II /495 By South   :-   House No. CM-  II /507 YES

1405 Dombivli Maharastra Vijaya Vasudev Badgujar BHAGWAN BADGUJAR Geeta Colony, Main gate, , Near koli niwas, Pencil factory, Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar, Ulhasnagar, Maharashtra - 421004. R No 301, Shree gajanan maharaj nagar, B wing,R No 301, Shree gajanan maharaj nagar, B wing,Kalyan,Kalyan,Maharashtra,421301 450564 NPA 29-07-2022
All that Flat No. G4, Ground Floor, area admeasuring 365sq.fts Built up, in building known as SAIDARSHAN APARTMENT, lying and situated on N. A. Plot of land bearing Survey No. 8, Hissa No. 2B, area 1900sq.mtrs, Vil lage Ashele, Taluka Ambarnath, 

Dist Thane, within the limits of Grampanchayat Ashele, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Ulhasnagar –  III and District Thane.
VASUDEV BADGUJAR

1406 Gulbarga Karnatakka Shaik Nizamuddin JAVAD AHMED KHAN 5-431, , KHAJA COLONY, BIBI ROZA COLONY ROAD, KALABURGI, Karnataka - 585104. H NO 5-992/3A,H NO 5-992/3A,KHAN COMPOUND,KALABURGI,Karnataka,585104 1303787 NPA 30-11-2016 Plot No.32 totally measuring 2000sq.ft situated in sy.no.40/1 of vil lage Kusnoor Tq & Dt: gulbarga with the following boundaries; East: Plot No.33 West: Plot No.31 North: Plot No.27 south: 60'wide road SHAIK NIZAMUDDIN

1407 Vellore Tamil Nadu Om Prakash - 5, , SADKARA MADA STREET, SALAVENPET, VELLORE, Tamil Nadu - 632001. - 1300523 NPA 29-07-2022

In Vellore District,Vellore Registration District,Vellore Sub Registration District,Vellore Town,Revenue ward No.4,Municipal Ward No.27,New Ward No.30,Block No.31,Salavanpettai,2nd Sadukaramadam street,in this site measuring East to West 50 feet, 

North to South 40 feet totall ing 2000Sqft in old S.no.2073 new T.S.No.2952 part,with house constructed therein bearing Door No.4,bounded on the West and south by property retained by venkatesan vagaira,on the North by house of Sriramalu Naidu now 

house of subramani and on the east by 1st Sadukara madam street. EM TO BE CREATED BY OM PRAKASH.

0

1408 Vellore Tamil Nadu Om Prakash KIRUBAKARAN 5, , SADKARA MADA STREET, SALAVENPET, VELLORE, Tamil Nadu - 632001. 6/250,6/250,THORAPADI,VELLORE,Tamil Nadu,632001 1678769 NPA 29-07-2022

In Vellore District,Vellore Registration District,Vellore Sub Registration District,Vellore Town,Revenue ward No.4,Municipal Ward No.27,New Ward No.30,Block No.31,Salavanpettai,2nd Sadukaramadam street,in this site measuring East to West 50 feet, 

North to South 40 feet totall ing 2000Sqft in old S.no.2073 new T.S.No.2952 part,with house constructed therein bearing Door No.4,bounded on the West and south by property retained by venkatesan vagaira,on the North by house of Sriramalu Naidu now 

house of subramani and on the east by 1st Sadukara madam street. EM TO BE CREATED BY OM PRAKASH.

OM PRAKASH

1409 Ahmedabad Gujarat Harendra Nutankumar 46, , Kaverivil l tenament, opp tapobhumi Society, B h Moni Hotel , Isanpur, Gujarat - 382443. 1840,1840,opp Ayodhya Nagar,Ramol,Gujarat,380001 2789361 NPA 02-05-2015

All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing House No. 46, having total plot area about 116.57 sq.mtrs. and construction area about 37.03 sq.mtrs. in Shrij i Darshan (Narol) Co.Op.Hsg.Soc.Ltd. known as Kaveri Vil la, lying, being and situated 

on the land bearing F.P. No. 64/3 of Draft T.P.S. No. 55 of Survey No. 15/A/3 of Vil lage-Narol, Taluka-City, within District Ahmedabad and Registration Sub District Ahmedabad, which is bounded as under:     Towards East :Common Road of Society.  

Towards West:F.P. No. 631 and Plot No. 34 Towards North:Plot No. 47  Towards South :Plot No. 45

0

1410 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Rajasekar ILAYAPERUMAL 58, , NORTH STREET, PALAYAM POSTR, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621107. 2,2,KURUMBALUR,PERAMBALUR,Tamil Nadu,621107 494175 NPA 30-11-2015

In Perambalur District, Ariyalur Registration District, Perambalur Sub - Registration District, Perambalur Taluk, in Palayam Village H/o.Kurumbalur, Vil lage, Natham survey 546/3 out of AC.0.53G (UDR Natham survey 439/3 Hec.0.21.5 Ares part).                   

1stLot:- Asite measuring 24' in East - West and 25'6" in.North-South, admeasuring 612 Sq.ft., situate within the following fourboundaries:- To North of :2nd lot and 3' wide North-South common lane and Sekar Udayar's Manai. To East of :Perumal Koil 

Land. To West of :Baskar's Manai. To South of :Sumathi's Manai.                2nd Lot:- In the same Natham survey, a site measuring 23' in East - West and 30' in North - South, admeasuring 690 Sq.ft. situate within the following four boundaries:- To North of 

:applicant's house. To East of  :3' wide North - South common lane. To West of :Baskar's Mlmai. To South of 1st lot and Baskar's Manai. Lots 1 and 2 totaling 1302 Sq.ft., clubbed together as one unit and now situate in UDR Natham survey 512/3 

Hec.0.07.10 Sq.meters (Part) with a new and unfmished terraced building comprising Ground floor bearing Door No.12, at North Street with Service Connection thereon and comprised in Patta No.147 at Kurumbalur (South) Village. With mamool 

easementary and customary rights thereon.

RAJASEKAR

1411 Trivandrum Kerala Minukumar Sarasi Nandanam, , Appattuvila, Kanjiramkulam, Kanjiramkulam PO, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695524. 0,0,Kamjiramkulak PO,Trivandrum,Kerala,695524 831498 NPA 29-05-2023

Property 1 All that piece and parcel of property situated in old sy.no. 61/5, block no. 17, ans Re.sy.no. 191/1-2, 191/1-3, in kanjiramkulam vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 89 Sq.meters (2 cents 198 Sq.lins) of land with 

shop room bearing KPV/669.  Boundaries: North : Kanjiramkulam Junction Road East : Property of Jayan South : Property of R.S Brothers West : Property of Jayachandran All that piece and parcel of property situated in old sy.no. 61/5, block no. 17, ans 

Re.sy.no. 191/1-3-1, in kanjiramkulam vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 90 Sq.meters of land with shop room bearing KPV/670.  Boundaries: North : Kanjiramkulam Junction Road East : Property of Aji South : Property of 

R.S Brothers West : Property of Minu Kumar Property 2 All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.sy.No.177/9-1 of Kanjiramkulam Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 7.29 ares (18 cents) of land. Boundaries: 

North : Property of Bhaskaran East : Property of Santhan South : Pathway West : Proeprty of Ponnayyan and others Property 3 All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.177/9 of Kanjiramkulam Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum 

District with an extent of 6.76 ares( 16 3/4 cents) of land. Boundaries: North : Property of Anil Kumar East : Property of Santha & Jayan South : Property of Minukumar West : Property of Ponnyyan Property 4 All that pieces and parcel of proeprty comprised 

in Re.Sy.No.177/18-2 of Kanjiramkulam Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 2.02 ares( 5 cents ) of land Boundaries: North : Property of Anand Kumar East : Road South : Property of Minu Kumar West : Property of Jayan

Jayan

1412 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Ilayaraja BHARATHI 4/364, , AADHI DHIRAVIDAR STREET, PADALUR, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621109. India 3/370,3/370,PADALUR,PERAMBALUR,Tamil Nadu,621109 403196 NPA 02-05-2018

In Perambalur District, Ariyalur Registration District, Chettikulam Sub Registration District, previously Kunnam Taluk, presently Alathur Taluk, in Padalur (West) Vil lage, Iyan Punja :- SF 250/1A1, out of Ac 1.57 C, a site measuring 60'in East-West and 74'in 

North-South, admeasuring 4440 Sq.Ft. situate within the following four boundaries:- To North of :Naga Jothi's Manai, To East of :Manickam's Manai, To West of :applicant's husband, Il layaraja's remaining Manai, To South :of Road. This property is now 

situate in UDR.SF. Nos.250/1A1C1 Hec.0.04.0 Ares and 250/12 Hec.0.01.5 Ares, comprised in patta NO.1865 at Padalur (West) Vil lage

RAJALAKSHMI

1413 Trivandrum Kerala Arun Shibu Karthika Bhavan 8,, , Ukkodu, Kalliyoor, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695042. 102,102,Palapoor, Vellayani PO,Trivandrum,Kerala,695522 245186 NPA 02-05-2019
All that piece and parcel in 2.02 ares of property comprised in block no. 27, Re sy no. 68/5/1, Old sy no. 273/5 of Kalliyoor Village, Trivandrum Taluk, Trivandrum District  BOUNDARIES: North    :   Property of Sreekumar South    :   Pathway East      :    

Property of Jayanthi East     :     Road
Arun

1414 Dombivli Maharastra Ravikant Mahadev Salvi BHAGYASHREE ALHAT Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Colony, , New Durgamata road, Anandwadi, Katemanevali, near Dr Sameer Dekle clinic, Kalyan, Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421306. 103, Sai Nagar, Colony No 3,103, Sai Nagar, Colony No 3,Pune,Pune,Maharashtra,411028 689762 NPA 02-05-2021

All that Flat No. 304, on Third Floor, area admeasuring 555 sq.fts Built up, in building known as POOJA APARTMENT, lying and situated on N. A. Plot of land bearing Survey No. 28, Hissa No. 10, Village Chinchpada, Taluka Ambarnath, Dist Thane, 

within the limits of Grampanchayat Chinchpada, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Ulhasnagar – III and District Thane. Boundaries of the property is as follows:- On Or Towards East – passage  On Or Towards West – open space 

On Or Towards North – Flat No. 303 On Or Towards South – open space

MANGAL SALVI

1415 Dombivli Maharastra Kavita Kamlakar Mhasakar KAMLESH SEN R No 39, Pournima Bldg, , Siddharth Nagar, S.N. road, mulund, Mumbai, Mulund, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400080. Ram nagar, behind ration office,Ram nagar, behind ration office,Thane,Thane,Maharashtra,400604 765394 NPA 29-09-2021
All that Flat No. 002 on Ground Floor, area admeasuring 432 sq.fts Built up, in building known as SHREE PANDURANG APARTMENT, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 49,( Old Survey No. 186),  Hissa No. 7, Vil lage Sonarpada, 

Taluka Kalyan, Dist Thane, within the limits of Grampanchayat Sonarpada, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Kalyan and District Thane.
KAMLAKAR MHASKAR

1416 Mysore Karnatakka Kiran Kumar NARAYANA SWAMY 788, , 137 A, NEW NO F 7A, 14TH CROSS, RAMANUJA ROAD, FORT MOHALLA, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570004. 2793,2793,2ND MAIN, JAYANAGARA,MYSORE,Karnataka,570014 841500 NPA 29-09-2018
ALL THAT THE PART AND PARCEL OF THE RESIDNETIAL HOUSE CONSTRUCTED IN THE SITE BEARING 788/137A, NEW NO.F-7A, SITUATED AT 14TH CROSS, RAMANUJA ROAD, FORT MOHALLA, MYSORE. MEASURING E-W20'3”, N-S 20'3”, 

ATTACHED TO THIS MEASURING 9'6” X 14'6”  TOTAL OF 547.81SQFT BOUNDED ON SOUTH BY CONSERVENCY, NORTH BY ROAD, EAST BY PROPERTY BELONGS TO SRI.RAMAKRISHNA, WEST BY PROPERTY BEARING NO.788:138 F-8.
KIRAN KUMAR

1417 Dombivli Maharastra Jayesh Dhangada DINESH BHATI Laxman Niwas, , Pokhara road no 2, Near Shivsena Office, Kokani pada, Thane, Thane, Thane, Maharashtra - 400610. Mahalaxmi Super Market shop no 02,Mahalaxmi Super Market shop no 02,Thane,Thane,Maharashtra,400615 874682 NPA 02-05-2018
Flat No. 302, on 3rd floor, admeasuring 590.00 sq. ft. i.e. admeasuring 54.83 sq. Mtrs.  Built-up area, in the building No. A, in the Building known as “Sai Siddhi Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd.” constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 139, Hissa 

No. 1, 2, 3P, 4P, 5, 6, total admeasuring 1200 sq. mtrs., Vil lage Purna, Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Purna.
JAYESH LAXMAN DHANGADA

1418 Kollam Kerala Asgar Najeeb ABS Manzil,, , Pallisserical P.O, Sasthamcotta, Kollam, Kerala - 690521. Thundil Bhavanam,Thundil Bhavanam,Sasthamcotta P.O,,Kollam,Kerala,690521 2505104 NPA 01-10-2020

All that property admeasuring 07 Ares 76 Sq mtr in Old Sy.No,692, OldSy. Sub Division. 3, Re-Sy. No. 353, Re- Sy-Sub Division. 4/2, Block NO.14 of Sasthamcotta Village and with all rights l ind improvements thereon. Boundaries of property as per Title 

Deed: North  : Rood South : Property of Mujeeb East   : Property of Rahim West  : Property of Shamsudeen Boundaries of property as per Revenue Record: North  : Rood South : Property of Mujeeb. East   : Property of Rahim West  : Property of 

Shamsudeen

Asgar

1419 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Muthulakshmi Balasubramanian plot no 135, , Elumalayan Nagar, way to collectorate, Dindigul, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 624008. 148,148,Way to Collectrate,Dindigul,Tamil Nadu,624004 917097 NPA 30-06-2019

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:                                     In Dindigul Registration District, Dindigul Joint II Sub Registration Dsitrict, Dindigul Taluk, Chettinaickenpatti Vil lage, 1st Thakku in the northen side measuring east west 28 ½ feet on the northern 

side, 33 feet on the southern side, North South 15 ½ feet on both sides in all measuring 476 ½ Sq.ft and 2nd Thakku in the southern side measruing East west 33 feet on both sides, North South 40 ½ feet on both sides in all measuring 1336 ½ sq.feet. Both 

Thakkus measuring 1813 sq.ft comprised in Ayan S.No: 420/1 bounded on:  West of Plot No:6 North of 25 feet wide East west Road, South of S.No:439 East of 230 sq.ft. Relaxation site retained by Chandra in the western side

MuthuLakshmi

1420 Indore Madhya Pradesh Ravi MAHENDRA 03, , MHOWGAON, SHANTI NAGAR MHOWGAON, INDORE, Madhya Pradesh - 453441. 30,30,SHANTI NAGAR SOUTH MHOWGAON,INDORE,Madhya Pradesh,453441 870760 NPA 02-05-2019 Plot No. 91 A, Royal Town, Gram - Mhowgoan Tehsial - Mhow Distt. - Indore M,P. RAVI

1421 Rajkot Gujarat Bipinbhai VINODBHAI SHRI RAM PARK, , STREET NO 6, PLOT NO 109 BH BALAJI HALL 150 FT RING ROAD, RAJKOT, Gujarat - 360004. SIVAM 150,SIVAM 150,MAVDI RING ROAD,RAJKOT,Gujarat,360004 1288808 NPA 30-11-2017
Constructed Residential Property admeasuring 73.2471 Sq. Mts. of Mota Vada Revenue Survey No. 56 p1 to 4 p Plot No. 30 to 41 & Mota Vada Revenue Survey No. 57 p Plot No. 13 to 20 p Radhe Residency 1 & 2 p Flat No. B-503 on the Fifth Floor of 

'Purva Heights' at At Motavada Taluka: Lodhika Dist. Rajkot Boundaries of the Property North: - Flat No. B-504 South:-  Purva Heights-A East: - Flat No. B-502 West: - Margin then Road
BIPINBHAI

1422 Hubli Karnatakka Iranna Siddappa D No.2048, Krishnapur, , 1st Cross, Near Indi Pump Police Station, Hubli, Karnataka - 580024. 20048/2,Krishnapur Oni,20048/2,Krishnapur Oni,Near Indipump,Hubli,Karnataka,580024 788424 NPA 30-07-2018
All the piece and parcel of N.A. Plot with residential building bearing CTS No. 3208 measuring 1320 Sq.ft. (110.57 Sq. Mtrs.) of ward No. 5 of Hubli city with in the limits of HDMC Hubli is bounded as under: To the East   :   Road To the West   :  

Remaining portion of CTS No. 3208 fallen to the share of Basavaraj and Shri.        Siddappa sons of Basavanneppa Shirageri  To the North  :   CTS No. 3209 To the South  :   CTS No. 3207
Iranna Shirageri

1423 Trivandrum Kerala Minukumar Sarasi Nandanam, , Appattuvila, Kanjiramkulam, Kanjiramkulam PO, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695524. 0,0,Kamjiramkulak PO,Trivandrum,Kerala,695524 1889592 NPA 28-09-2023

Property 1 All that piece and parcel of property situated in old sy.no. 61/5, block no. 17, ans Re.sy.no. 191/1-2, 191/1-3, in kanjiramkulam vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 89 Sq.meters (2 cents 198 Sq.lins) of land with 

shop room bearing KPV/669.  Boundaries: North : Kanjiramkulam Junction Road East : Property of Jayan South : Property of R.S Brothers West : Property of Jayachandran All that piece and parcel of property situated in old sy.no. 61/5, block no. 17, ans 

Re.sy.no. 191/1-3-1, in kanjiramkulam vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 90 Sq.meters of land with shop room bearing KPV/670.  Boundaries: North : Kanjiramkulam Junction Road East : Property of Aji South : Property of 

R.S Brothers West : Property of Minu Kumar Property 2 All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.sy.No.177/9-1 of Kanjiramkulam Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 7.29 ares (18 cents) of land. Boundaries: 

North : Property of Bhaskaran East : Property of Santhan South : Pathway West : Proeprty of Ponnayyan and others Property 3 All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.177/9 of Kanjiramkulam Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum 

District with an extent of 6.76 ares( 16 3/4 cents) of land. Boundaries: North : Property of Anil Kumar East : Property of Santha & Jayan South : Property of Minukumar West : Property of Ponnyyan Property 4 All that pieces and parcel of proeprty comprised 

in Re.Sy.No.177/18-2 of Kanjiramkulam Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 2.02 ares( 5 cents ) of land Boundaries: North : Property of Anand Kumar East : Road South : Property of Minu Kumar West : Property of Jayan

Jayan

1424 Bhubaneswar Orissa Lingaraj Sabat SIMANCHAL PAL AT-BARABARI, , JAGMARA, KHANDGIRI, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751030. N-1 PART,N-1 PART,IRC VILLAGE,BHUBANESWAR,Orissa,751010 593252 NPA 30-10-2019 Dist-KHURDA,Tahasil-BHUBANESWAR,Mouza-jagamara,unit-20,Khata No.-1133/14.,Plot No.- 613/2193/2807,Area-Ac0.054 decimal.Bounded By:- North-ROAD LEFT BY SELLER,South-SELLER,East-SELLER,West-GOURAHARI SABAT. LINGARAJ SABAT

1425 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Kumar VEERAMUTHU 2/113 A2, , MAIN ROAD, VENGANUR, CUDDLORE, Tamil Nadu - 606303. NO 52,NO 52,THOTTIKUPPAM,CUDDALORE,Tamil Nadu,606001 587389 NPA 30-10-2017

In Cuddalore Dt, In In Virudhachalam Regn. Dt, In Thozhudur Sub Registration Dt, In Venganoor Village Ayan Punjai S.F.No.124 / 2, Out of Acre 2.08 Cents an extent of Acre 0.88 Cents which were divided in to house sites in which An extent of East west 

30 feet North south 48 feet admeasuring total extent of 1440 Square feet vacant site and a RCC roofed house building being constructed in it with all its doors, windows, fittings, electric service connection etc with a Bore well in it , having Plot No.7 having 

the following four boundaries: West of  Plot No.8, East of Plot No.6, North of  Mohamed Ali land South of 20 feet Width East west common pathway

KUMAR

1426 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu Yasotha Gowrishankar No:11/3, , Kandasamy Nagar,, Gobichettipalayam,, Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638452. No:5A,No:5A,Gobichettipalayam,,Erode,Tamil Nadu,638452 1493402 NPA 30-01-2019

Gobichettipalayam RD, Gobi No. II, Joint SRO, Gobicheltipalayam Taluk, Kalingiam vil lage, New S.F.No. 392/1, punjai hectare 0.13.0 and New S.F.No.392/2A, punjai hectare 2.13.0, totally punjai acre 2.26.0 for this punjai acre 5.25 (old S.F.No.103, 

Patta No. 1359) divided in to house sites and named as "V.I.P.Nagar": in this Site NO.12, admeasuring an extent of 1680 sq.ft (156.075 sq.mtr) bounded on the South of 23 feet width East West layout road, North of Site No.1 5, West of Site No.l3, East of 

Site No.11 Linear Measurement, East West on the northern side 30 feet, East west on the southern side 30 feet, North South on the eastern side 56 feet, North South on the western side 56 feet with mamool pathway and the right to use all the roads in the 

layout (As per Sale deed dated 27.08.2012, Doe.No. 1569/2012)

0

1427 Pimpri Maharastra Sahebrao Vaibhav S. No. 43/3A, Pathare Nagar, , Near Balaji Hospital,, Kharadi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014. S. No. 47/3/3, Chavan Nagar,,S. No. 47/3/3, Chavan Nagar,,Chandan Nagar,,Pune,Maharashtra,411014 1408606 NPA 01-11-2020

All that piece and parcel of Flat bearing No. 301 A, situated on the 3rd Floor, admeasuring area about 598.27 sq. fts. i. e.  55.60 sq. mtrs. built up (which is inclusive of the area of attached terrace, loft, with the proportinate area common staircase, 

landing, etc.) bearing in the building known as "Jairaj Residency", constructed on the land bearing Gat No. 648, Hissa No. 1, bearing S. No. 88/1, Pot Hissa No. 31 & 32, area adm. 4304 sq. ft. i. e. 400 sq. mtrs. out of total area adm. 03H. 46R. assessed at 

Rs. 04=50 paise, situated at vil lage Wagholi, Haveli, Pune and within the limits of Zilha Parishad Pune & Taluka Panchayat Samittee Haveli and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli No. 1 to 20, Pune and which is bounde as follows :  On or 

Towards East : Adj. marginal open space On or Towards South : Adj. duct & Flat No. 302B On or Towards West : Adj. passage & staircase On or Towards North : Adj. marginal open space

Sahebrao

1428 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Pandian Sethuraman 72,, , Lalkhan Street,, Chidambaram,, Chidambaram., Tamil Nadu - 608001. 00,,00,,Chidambaram,,Chidambaram.,Tamil Nadu,608302 2993677 NPA 01-05-2016

Nagapattinam District, Mayiladuthurai R.D: Sub-D; Mayiladuthurai Taluk, within the limits of Mayiladuthurai Panchayat, in Mayiladuthurei in Saberi Nagar, R.S. NO.280/2A, Manai extent 2400 sq.ft., 223 sq. mts. and a RCC terraced house with ground 

floor and 1st floor, including Electric Service Connection & Deposit, compound walls, electric motor vagaira in Plot No.29, bearing Door No.231.A. Boundaries: East of Nanja land of Govindarajalu, North of Ethirajalu Naidu Nanjai, South of Road and 

West of Ramakrishnan Nanjai. E M Created by Pandian.

Pandian

1429 Pollachi Tamil Nadu Kannayan Paramasivam 1/313, , M M Garden II, Marchanaickenpalalyam vil lage, ambrapalayam post, Pollachi, Tamil Nadu - 642103. Plot No.48,Plot No.48,Suleswaran patty,Pollachi,Tamil Nadu,642006 1295343 NPA 31-05-2016

In Coimbatore Registration District, Pollachi Sub Registration, Pollachi Taluk, Makkinampatti Vil lage, S.F Nos. 46/1 (part) 46/2 (part), 46/3 (part), 46/4, 121 (part) 122/3, 122/4, 122/5, over this land, a layout was formed under the name and style of "Amar 

Jothi Nagar" approved vide, DTP No.I040/92, in this Plot No.80 (part) on Eastern side, measuring an extent of 1305-½ Sq.feet, with the following boundaries,  South by,  Plot No.81 North by,  East West layout road East by,  40 feet North South layout road 

West by,  Plot No.80 (part) on Western side  with the following measurements,  East West 28 feet, on Northern side and 7 feet by cross East West 32-½ feet on Southern side North South 35 feet, on Eastern side North South 40-½ feet, on Western side  Total 

Extent = 1305-½ Sq.feet. The property is in S.F No.122/3.

0

1430 Kolkata West Bengal Narayan Chandra Das SOMNATH DEVSARMA DOGACHIA, , PURBAPARA, MAMUDPUR, NAIHATI, 24 PGS NORTH, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 743129. N/A,N/A,SHYAMNAGAR, P.O - SHYAMNAGAR,KOLKATA,West Bengal,741223 364079 NPA 29-07-2022

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY (Mortgage Property) ALL THAT piece and parcel of land with structure measuring about 02 Cottah Chitacks Sft. m/l lying and situated at Mouza - Dogachia, J.L.No.- 6, Touzi No. 2640, C.S. Dag No.- 

103, C.S. Khatian No.- 747, R.S./L.R Dag No.- 352, RS./LR. Khatian No.- 155, Mamudpur Gram Panchayet, P.S. - Naihati, Distrcit - 24 Pgs (N), On The North:- Common Passage. On The South:- Renuka Bala Paul & Gouranga Chandra Paul On The East.- 

Dag No.- 108 On The West. H/O - Gouranga Chandra Paul

NARAYAN CHANDRA DAS

1431 Pune Maharastra Mahesh DEEPAK S.NO.16/2,FLAT NO-12,GANRAJ HEIGHTS, , AMBEGAON ROAD, AMBEGOAN BK, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411046. S.NO.36/2A/6 PL3A,HILL TOP SOC,S.NO.36/2A/6 PL3A,HILL TOP SOC,DHANKAWADI GOAN,,PUNE,Maharashtra,411043 1856512 NPA 30-07-2017

All that piece and parcel of flat bearing No. 07 admeasuring about 520 Sq. Fts i.e. 48.32 Sq. Mtrs. Built-up + Terrace admeasuring about 50 Sq. Fts. i.e. 4.64 Sq. Mtrs. situated on SECOND FLOOR, in the building known as “ALOK RESIDENCY” 

constructed on land bearing S. No. 10 Hissa No. 3A/2 admeasuring about 00 H 10 Ares situated at Vil lage Dhayari, Pune which is within the limits of Grampanchayt of Dhyari, Pune, Taluka Pachyat Samiti Haveli and Zillha Parishad of Pune and Sub-

Registration District Pune- Taluka- Haveli, District- Pune and the said flat is bounded as under:  On Or Towards East     : By Plot No. 10  On Or Towards South   :By Open Space  On Or Towards West    :By Open Space  On Or Towards North    :By Flat no. 8

MAHESH

1432 Gulbarga Karnatakka Raees Ahmed Jamadar SHIREEN BANU E/252, , BAGADAD COLONY AND ISLAMABAD COLONY, KAPNOOR ROJA, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585104. E/252,E/252,KAPNOOR ROJA,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585104 961681 NPA 31-07-2015 Plot No.16 measuring 40*60sq.ft totally area 2400sq.ft situated sy.no.55/2AA of kusnoor tq:gulbarga ;with thefollowing boundaries; East: plot no.32 west:30'wide road North: Plot No.17 South: Plot No.15 RAEES AHMED JAMADAR

1433 Gulbarga Karnatakka Waheeduzzama B SYED KAZIM SYED BAREY 7-229, , PALLAN GALLI NEAR KULBANI MASJID, MIJUGURI MOMINAPUR, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585104. 31229,31229,GULBARGA,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585104 1273665 NPA 02-05-2017 Plot no.23 measuring 40x60 sq. ft totally ares 2400 sq.ft situated Sy.No.55/2AA of Kusnoor Tq;Gulbarga;with the following boundaries; East;Plot.No.25 West;30 wide North;plot No.24 South;plot No.22 WAHEEDUZZAMA B

1434 Kottayam Kerala Saju THAHA PEZHUMKATTIL HOUSE, , NADACKAL, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. MANKUZHAKAL,MANKUZHAKAL,NADAKAL.P.O,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686124 235619 NPA 02-05-2019
DESCRIPTION  All that parts and parcel of land having an extent of 3.04 ares of land comprised in Re.Sy.No.113/4/1 in Erattupetta Village and the right to use the 12 ft. wide road lying on the Northern side.         BOUNDARIES AS PER SITE PLAN   East      

:      Properties of Azeez  South    :      Properties of Sunil  West     :      Properties of Cheriachan  North    :       Private Road
SAJU

1435 Villupuram Tamil Nadu Govindaraj Geethaselvi NO 11/104, , MRK Street, V Marudur, Vil lupuram, Tamil Nadu - 605602. No 52,No 52,Villupuram,Villupuram,Tamil Nadu,605602 1489827 NPA 29-01-2016

In Villupuram Registration District, Vil lupuram Sub-Re II, Koliyanur Panchayat Union, Panampattu Village, Survey NO.14/7Acre 0.55 Cents and in which a layout formed in the name and style of "Ganesa Nagar - Extension" and in which the Southern 

portion of the house Plot bearing NO.12measuring Extent -         East West on the Northern side 35 1/2 Feet         East West on the Southern side 36 Feet         South North on both sides 20 Feet Totall ing 715 Sg.feet = 66.42 Sg.Mtr Boundaries      South 

of the Northern portion of Plot NO.12belongs to S.Bellaro Joseph Raj     North ofthe Plot NO.13      West of the property belongs to respective title holders     East ofthe 18 Feet breadth South North Road The above property is inc1usuveofR.C.C Terraced 

building measuring 600 Sq.feet, R.C.C. 1st Floor measuring 500 Sq.Feet, Wooden fixtured, Electric service connection and its deposit and other amenities. The above layout is approved as under reference No.49/2011 of Panampattu Village, Koliyanur 

Panchayat Union Limit and presently situated in Villupuram Municipality Limit..

Govindaraj

1436 Erode Tamil Nadu Karthikeyan SIVAKUMAR 78, , AMARAVATHI NAGAR, SURIYAMPALAM, ERODE, Tamil Nadu - 638005. 45,45,VEERAPAN CHATRAM,ERODE,Tamil Nadu,638004 837260 NPA 29-07-2022

Erode RD, Bhavani SRD, Erode Taluk, Suriyampalayam vil lage, R.S.No.269/1,  punjai hectare 0.04.5, R.S.No.269/2, punjai hectare 0.14.0, R.S.No.269/5, Punjai hectare 0.33.0, R.S.No. 269/6, punjai hectate 0.29.0, and R.S.No. 269/7,  punjai hectare 

0.11.5, totally punjai hectare 0.92.0,   (old S.F.No.182A/I,and 182A/3) divided into house sites, and got approval from Deputy Director of Town Planning Coimbatore under FileNo. L.P/R (CN) No.363/80, C.No.7839/80, C.N.R.4 in this Site NO.23, 

admeasuring all extent of 2687 1/2 sq.ft. including the building thereon with appurtenances bounded on the  West of 30 feet width North South road,  East of Site No. 21 & 22 owned by Viswanathan North of property of Kanda samy, South of Site No. 24  

Linear Measurement,  East West on the northern side 60 feet. East West on the southern side 65 feet North South on the western side 48 feet, North South on the eastern side 38 feet  with fnamool pathway and the right to use all the roads in the layout. As 

per approved layout plan the Site Number is 6  (As per Sale deed dated 02.06.1999; Doc.No. 1676/1999)

0

1437 Mysore Karnatakka Ravishankar MADHANMANJU DEBUR, , HULLAHALLI, NANJANGUD, MYSORE, Karnataka - 571302. NO 3656/1,NO 3656/1,RP ROAD, NANJANGUD,MYSORE,Karnataka,57130 2199240 NPA 30-06-2017
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at No 4341/4160/C, Ward no 22, South Side, Hullahalli road, Nanjangud town, Nanjangud, Mysore. Measuring E-W9.14mtrs, N-S25.90mtrs, Total of 2547.17sqft. Bounded on South by Mr Rajashekar 

Property, North by Road, East by Smt Jyothi Property, West by Rajashekar PRoperty.
RAVISHANKAR

1438 Vadodara Gujarat Mohammadsaleem Mohamedmobeen B/01/305, , Zam Zam Park, Mahavat Faliya,Hathikhana,Fatepura, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390006. 617,617,Bhandwada,Fatehpura,Vadodara,Gujarat,390006 3879857 NPA 30-05-2016
House located at Mitha Faliya, Vibhag-A, Tika No.22/2, Survey No.12/B admeasuring 73-30-06 sq.mts. & Ground Floor built up area 73-30-06 sq.mts., First Floor built up 73-30-06 sq.mts. & Second Floor built up 73-30-06 sq.mts., its total  built up area 

219.90.18 sq.mts. situated at vil lage Fatepura in the Registration District Vadodara Sub District Vadodara.
Hanifkhan

1439 Pimpri Maharastra Rajesh Chandrakant Wadarwadi, 883, , Opp Sant Ramdas Swami Udyan, Model Colony,, Wadarwadi, Shivaji Nagar,, Pune, Maharashtra - 411016. Flat No. 24, A-4 Building,,Flat No. 24, A-4 Building,,Limbas Nagar, Vadgaon Bk,,Pune,Maharashtra,411051 1139262 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 7, on the 3rd floor of wing B, admeasuring area 50.37 sq. mtrs. i. e. 542 sq. ft. built up, in the  Building known as “Shree Sankalp”, constructed on property bearing S. No. 32, Hissa No. 2, having total area 

admeasuring 48 R out of this area admeasuring 00H 12 R, situated at vil lage Narhe, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Zilla Parishad Pune, Dist. Pune & which is bounded as follows :  On or Towards East : Adj. Marginal open space On or Towards 

South : Adj. Duct & Flat No. 8 in B-wing On or Towards West : Adj. staircase & Passage  On or Towards North : Adj. marginal open space

Chhaya

1440 Pondicherry Pondicherry Mangayarcarassy Vidjealatchoumy 12,, , Old Colony, Maiyamman Koil street,, Embalam,, Puducherry,, Puducherry - 605106. 486,486,Lawspet,Puducherry,Puducherry,605008 8472556 NPA 01-04-2018

ITEM NO:- 01 All that Piece and parcel of Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Puducherry Registration District, Puducherry Sub Registration District, Puducherry Municipal Limit, Mudaliyarpet Commune, Village No.37, Pudupalayam 

Revenue Village, at Anna Nagar Extn, 100 feet Road, Comprised in as per Document Ward H, Block No.2, T S No.30, 31, R S No.7/2, 7/3, Cad No.1551, 1543, as per Town Survey Ward H, Block No.2, T S No.31/1A/3, R S No.7/3 Part, Cad No.1543 Part, 

Patta No.3429 in which measuring an Extent of East West 127 feet on Northern Side, 122 feet on Southern Side, North South 30 feet, Total Extent 3735 Sq.ft., of Plot with Building contained therein constructed by the said Mrs.P.Vasanthi including 

electricity and water supply and other amenities contained; Situate within the following boundaries; On the East of 100 feet Road; On the West of Vasanthi Land; On the North of Nalla Petrol Bunk; On the South of Vasanthi Land.     ITEM NO:- 02 All that 

Piece and parcel of Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Puducherry Registration District, Puducherry Sub Registration District, Puducherry Municipal Limit, Mudaliyarpet Commune, Village No.37, Pudupalayam Revenue Village, at 

Anna Nagar Extn, 100 feet Road, Comprised in as per Document Ward H, Block No.2, T S No.30, 31, R S No.7/2, 7/3, Cad No.1551, 1543, as per Town Survey Ward H, Block No.2, T S No.31/1A/4, R S No.7/3 Part, Cad No.1543 Part, Patta No.3430 in 

which measuring an Extent of East West 90 feet, North South 30 feet, Total Extent 2700 Sq.ft., of Plot; Situate within the following boundaries; On the East of Kothandaraman Plot; On the West of 20 feet Road; On the North of Property in T S 

No.31/1A/5A; On the South of Remaining Property of Vasanthi.      ITEM NO:- 03 All that Piece and parcel of Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Puducherry Registration District, Puducherry Sub Registration District, Puducherry 

Municipal Limit, Mudaliyarpet Commune, Village No.37, Pudupalayam Revenue Village, at Anna Nagar Extn, 20 feet Road, Comprised in as per Document Ward H, Block No.2, T S No.30, 31, R S No.7/2, 7/3, Cad No.1551, 1543, as per Town Survey 

Ward H, Block No.2, T S No.31/1A/4, R S No.7/3 Part, Cad No.1543 Part, Patta No.3430 in which measuring an Extent of East West 90 feet; North South 30 feet, Total Extent 2700 Sq.ft., of Plot; Situate within the following boundaries; On the East of 

Kothandaraman Plot; On the West of 20 feet Road; On the North of Remaining Property of Vasanthi Land; On the South of T S No.31/1A/1.    ITEM NO:- 04 All that Piece and parcel of Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Puducherry 

Registration District, Puducherry Sub Registration District, Puducherry Municipal Limit, Mudaliyarpet Commune, Village No.37, Pudupalayam Revenue Village, at Anna Nagar Extn, 100 feet Road, Comprised in as per Document Ward H, Block No.2, T S 

No.30, 31, R S No.7/2, 7/3, Cad No.1551, 1543, as per Town Survey Ward H, Block No.2, T S No.31/1A/2, R S No.7/3 Part, Cad No.1543 Part, Patta No.3428 in which measuring an Extent of East West 132 feet on Northern Side, 127 feet Southern Side, 

North South 30 feet, Total Extent 3885 Sq.ft., of Plot; Situate within the following boundaries; On the East of 100 feet Road; On the West of Vasanthi Land; On the North of Vasanthi Land; On the South of Venkatrayalu Reddiyar Land.

Mangayarcarassy

1441 Dombivli Maharastra Shanti Prakash C RAMESH SINGH R No 1, Thakur Chawl, , Jijamata Nagar, Near Kamgar Hospital, Wagle estate, Thane, Thane, Thane, Maharashtra - 400604. R No 202, Bldg No 4, 2nd Flr,R No 202, Bldg No 4, 2nd Flr,Bhiwandi,Bhiwandi,Maharashtra,421301 381230 NPA 02-05-2021
Flat No. 001, on Ground floor,  admeasuring 484.00 sq.ft. as admeasuring 45.00 sq. mtrs. Built-up area, in the building No. A, in the Building known as “Proposed  Sai Siddhi Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd.”, constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 

139, Hissa No. 1, 2, 3P, 4P, 5, 6, admeasuring 1200 sq. mtrs., Vil lage Purna, Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane and within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Purna.
SHANTI PRAKASH C

1442 Nagpur Maharastra Madhav Chatrapti Pawar Umesh Damodhar Rokde Flat no 309, NIT Complex, , Unthkhana Gate, Medical Square, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440009. Plot no 11,,Plot no 11,,Manewada Ring Road,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440027 1223494 NPA 02-05-2015
All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No. 9, admeasuring about 136.566 Sq. Mtrs. (i.e. 1470.00 Sq. Ft.), being a part and portion of the entire land bearing Kh. No. 52/1, P. H. No. 38, situated at Mouza- Besa, Within the limits of Thasil Nagpur 

(Rural) and District Nagpur, and the said land is bounded as under: -  East  : Plot No. 8 West  : Road North  : Open Land   South  : Road
0

1443 Kottayam Kerala Siraj HASHIK VELIYATH HOUSE, , NADACKAL P.O, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686124. VELIYATH,VELIYATH,ERATTUPETTA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686124 3119687 NPA 30-10-2019
All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Erattupetta  Sub district ,Meenachil   taluk, Erattupetta vil lage  , in old Sy no 1240/1  Re Sy no 75/6-15-3   thus totally measuring to an extent of 4.46    Ares of land.   Boundaries .                                          

East : Road                             South :Private road                                   West :  Properties of Shamsuddin            North : Masjeed
SIRAJ V M

1444 Vadodara Gujarat Motibhai Kanubhai 16, , Punitpark Society, near Santok nagar,Chhani Road,Nizampura, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390002. 1/112/2,1/112/2,Kinkhalod-1,Ta-Borsat,Dist-Anand,Anand,Gujarat,391120 425614 NPA 30-12-2021
Plot No. E-16, “Punit Park” admeasuring 882 sq.fts.  plot area & G.F. built up area 60.69 sq.mts., F.F.built up area 61.60 sq.mts. & S.F. built up area 14.79 sq.mts., its total built up area 137.08 sq.mts. being constructed on R.S.No. 957, 936, 933, 943, 

T.P.Scheme No.2, F.P.No.118 its total admeasuring 12092 sq.mts. situated at vil lage Gorwa in the Registration District Vadodara Sub District Vadodara.
Motibhai

1445 Hyderabad Telangana Nasim Niaz faheem rizwan H.No. 8-4-500/A,, , premnagar, Erragadda, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh - 500018. 8-4-443,,8-4-443,,Sanathnagar,Hyderabad,Andhra Pradesh,500018 5191775 NPA 29-07-2022
All that the Premises Flat No. 101,102,103 in 1st Floor admeasuring 2770.65 Sft with an undivided share of 108 Sq. ayrds or 90.9288 Sq. mtrs out of total land admeasuring 587 Sq. yards oir 480.715 Sq. mts in the premises bearing MCH No. 8-4-542 

situated at Prem Nagar, Erragadda, Hyderabad. EM to be created by MRS. NASIMA NIAZ.
Nasima Niaz

1446 Pune Maharastra Ganesh Tanhaji Salave SUBHASH SEC 26 PLOT 84 NEAR GANESH TALWA, NIGIDI PRADHIKARAN, NIGDI PRADHIKARAN, NIGIDI PRADHIKARAN, Pune, Maharashtra - 411044. India B 8/23,SAI RAJ RESIDENCY,B 8/23,SAI RAJ RESIDENCY,PIMPLALE GURAV,PUNE,Maharashtra,411061 588010 NPA 29-09-2019
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 407 on the Fourth Floor admeasuring area 653 Sq. Ft. built up in the A Wing of the building known as Chintamani Heights and constructed on the land admeasuring 1700 Sq. Mtrs. out of land 

property bearing Gat No. 390 (6) admeasuring about 5840 Sq. Mtrs. situated at vil lage Nanekarwadi (Chakan), Taluka Khed, District Pune and within the limits of Gram Panchayat Nanekarwadi, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Khed and Pune Zilla Parishad.
GANESH

1447 Dombivli Maharastra Dimple S KUMAR RAI E 204, Chandresh Paradise, Lodha heaven, , Kalyan shill road, Near Nilje station, Dombivli, Dombivli, Dombivli, Maharashtra - 421201. C/304, Chandresh Heaven, Lodha Heaven,C/304, Chandresh Heaven, Lodha Heaven,Dombivli,Dombivli,Maharashtra,421201 777831 NPA 30-01-2017
All that Flat No. 208 on Second Floor, A wing,  area admeasuring 530sq.fts Built Up in building known as SAI DARSHAN, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 40, Hissa No. 4, area admeasuring 600 sq.mtrs. Situated at Vil lage Adivali-

Dhokali, Taluka Ambernath, District Thane, within the limits of Adivali-Dhokali Grampanchayat, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Ulhasnagar-3 and District Thane.
DIMPLE S

1448 Kottayam Kerala Peer Mohammed Khan ABOOBAKKAR VICHANATTU HOUSE, , BABYSMARAKA ROAD, POTTAKUZHY, KALOOR, Kerala - 682026. VANCHANKAL,VANCHANKAL,KOTTAYAM,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,682026 3434193 NPA 29-07-2022
All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district,PoonjarSub district ,Meenachil  taluk, Erattupetta  Vil lage, in Old Sy n o 270/2,Re Sy no 131/5-B  thus totally measuring to an extent of 6.47 ares of land  Boundaries . East : Properties of 

Jameela and vayalangattu property South :Properties of konthalukhan and valangattu property road West :  konthalukhans property  North : konthalukhans property
PEER MUHAMMED KHAN

1449 Pimpri Maharastra Mahesh Parag Sr. No. 64/7/2, Flat No. 7, , Near Sadguru Apartment, Vishal Heights, Wadgaon Bk., Pune, Maharashtra - 411041. B1-603, Swarganga,B1-603, Swarganga,Hinjewadi, Pune,Pune,Maharashtra,411057 932012 NPA 28-09-2022
All that piece and parcel of Flat no.3, admeasuring area 403 Sq.fts.i.e.37.45 Sq.Mtrs. built up including balcony situated first floor in the building known as "ASTHA", to be constrution on property mentioned inthe Schedule at vil lage Ambegaon Khurd 

Gawathan, Tal Haveli, Dist.Pune Boundries of the flat:  On or towards East : Adj. Flat no.2, On or towards South : Adj.marginal open space, On or towards West : Adj. duct & Flat no.4, On or towards North : Adj.passage, l ift & duct.
0

1450 Mysore Karnatakka Ravi RAVINDRA NO 3531, , 2ND CROSS,, THILAK NAGA, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570021. NO 501,NO 501,CHAMARAJA MOHALA,MYSORE,Karnataka,570004 739136 NPA 30-10-2018
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at No 3531/ New no M-13, 2nd cross,2nd mai, Thaliak Nagar, Mandi Mohalla, Mysore. Measuring E-W15ft, N-S22.6ft, Total of 338sqft. Bounded on South by Property belongs to Pravathi and her children 

North by 2nd cross road, Eas by Property no 3532 and 3532/1, West by Property belongs to Mahalingaiah.
SAVITHRAMMA

1451 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajidevi Devaraj 47/76, , Thamarai Nagar, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606603. 20/19,20/19,Tirukovilur,Vil lupuram,Tamil Nadu,605754 392889 NPA 31-10-2016
Tiruvannamalai Taluk , Savalpoondi Village Dry S.No.61/1 New S.No.61/1A, Subdivision 61/A1, Acre 2.53 1/2 cents in this Vivizha Grande, Devesh Avenue in this South of 30 feet road, North of plot no.24, East of plot no.38 and west of plot no 36 in 

between  East to West 40 feet and north to South 60 feet Total 2400 sqft ., Vacant Plot bearing No.37
RajiDevi

1452 Dombivli Maharastra Gangaram R Maragappanor SANJAYKUMAR MOURYA R No 1/7, Shreedhar Chawl, , Shreedhar Mhatre Nagar, Relax Hotel, Malang road, Kalyan, Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421306. H. No. 589, Sau Shraddha Chawl, R No 5,H. No. 589, Sau Shraddha Chawl, R No 5,Kalyan,Kalyan,Maharashtra,421306 1271341 NPA 02-05-2018

All that Flat No. 006, on Ground Floor, A wing, area admeasuring 681sq.fts Built up, in building known as SAILEELA RESIDENCY, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 28, Hissa No. 12, area admeasuring 0-8-7 (H-R-P) and Survey No. 14, 

Hissa No. 7, area admeasuring 0-4-3 (H-R-P), Vil lage Nandivali Trafe Ambarnath, Taluka Kalyan, Dist Thane, within the limits of Nandivali Trafe Ambarnath Grampanchayat, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Kalyan - 1 and 

District Thane.

GANGARAM R MARAGAPPANOR

1453 Kollam Kerala Anilkumar Dhanyamol Viruthara House, , Pattathanam,, Mukundapuram P.O, Chavara,, Kollam, Kerala - 691585. Vipanchika,,Vipanchika,,Sangaramangalam, Chavara P.O,,Kollam,Kerala,691583 1878011 NPA 01-11-2020

All that property admeasuring 03 Ares 54 Sqmtrsin Re-Sy. No. 286/5 , 01Ares 49 Sqms Re-Sy.No.286/6-2 , and 0.81 Sqms inRe-Sy.No.286/6, Block No. 20 of Chavara Village and with all rights and improvements thereon. Boundaries of property as per 

Partition Deed ( ie., in Re.Sy. No. 286/5): North : Property of Eruthil ipram South  : Property of Mohan an Pillai, Ammini East : Property ofRajammaAmma West : Vazhi having width of 1 1/2 meter Boundaries of property as per Settlement Deed( ie., in 

Re.Sy. No. 286/6): North  : Property of Eruthil ipram South  : Property of Mohan an Pillai, Ammini East  : Property ofRajammaAmma West  : Property ofViruthara Purayidam  Boundaries of property as per Sale Deed( ie., in Re.Sy. No. 286/6/2): North : 

Property ofEruthil ipram South : Property of Mohan an Pillai, Arnmini East  : Property ofRajammaAmma West : Property of Anil Kumar  Boundaries of property as per Revenue Record( ie., the entire property): North  : Property ofBabu Kuttan Pillai, 

Viruthara South  : Property of Mohan an Pillai, Viruthara  East  : Property ofRajamma, Viruthara West  :  Road

Anilkumar



1454 Hosur Tamil Nadu Muniraj Rajendran D.No.3/824, , Bharathi Nagar Extn, Mookandapalli, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. D.No.3-920,D.No.3-920,Mookandapalli,Hosur,Tamil Nadu,635109 2736761 NPA 01-04-2018

In Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Hosur Sub - Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Mookandapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.285/2, Dry, Extent, Hect.2.99, in this Hect.0.20.0 (or) Ac.0.49 cents, Asst. Rs.0.99, within the following 

boundaries:-   East   : Lands of Marappa  West  : Land of Narayanappa, Govindappa and Lakshmaiah  North : A Schedule property of Rajendran  South : C Schedule property of Madavaian   Totally making an extent of Ac.0.49 Cents, in this   Schedule -A  

In Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Hosur Sub - Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Mookandapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.285/2, Dry, Extent, Hect.2.99, out of this Hect.0.20.0 (or) Ac.0.49 cents, Asst. Rs.0.99, in this an extent of 

0.41 Cents, within the following boundaries:-   East   : Lands of Marappa  West  : 20 feet wide Road and further west land belonging to Narayanappa, Govindappa and Lakshmaiah North : Lands of Rajendran  South : Lands of Madavaian   Within these 

boundaries making an extent of Ac.0.41 cents (Now sub - divided as S.No.285/2A4, Dry, Extent Hect.0.16.5, Asst. Rs.0.79). In this a RCC built house measuring an extent of 922 Square Feet, in Old D.No.3/439, New D.No.3/824, with all attachments and 

accessories therein.   Schedule-B   In Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Hosur Sub - Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Mookandapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.285/2, Dry, Extent, Hect.2.99, out of this Hect.0.20.0 (or) Ac.0.49 cents, 

Asst. Rs.0.99, in this a house site measuring an extent of 2616 Square feet, within the following boundaries: -    East   : Lands of Muniraj  West  : 20 feet Road and Lands of Lakshmanan, Jayamma and Rajendran  North : Lands of Rajendran South : Lands 

of Madavaian   And Measuring:   East to West on the Northern side  : 74.9 feet  East to West on the Southern side  : 74.9 feet North to South on the Eastern side : 35 feet  North to South on the Western side : 35 feet   Totally measuring an extent of 2616 

Square feet is now sub-divided as S.No.285/2B, Dry, Extent, Hect.0.02.5).  Schedule A and  B  totally measuring on 20492 Sq.Ft, together with building to be constructed thereon.  EM TO BE CREATED BY : P.MUNIRAJ AND M.SHANTHI

Muniraj

1455 Vadodara Gujarat Dharmeshkumar Jagdish C/7, , 3rd floor,Saujanya Residency, Opp.Kamalanagar,Ajwa Raod, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390019. D/59,D/59,Lakulesh No.1,Ajwa Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390019 943271 NPA 30-12-2016 Flat No. C-7, Third Floor, “Saujanya Residency” admeasuring 65 sq.mts super built up area being constructed on R.S.No. 594, T.P.Scheme No. 1, F.P.No. 2 situated at vil lage Sayajipura in the Registration District Vadodara Sub District Vadodara. Dharmeshkumar

1456 Hassan Karnatakka Jayanth ARUN KUMAR 1675, , WARD NO 10, SHRUTHI SMITHA NILAYA, NEAR CHANNAKESHAVA TEMPAL, KOTE, CHIKKABALLAPUR, Karnataka - 562101. S/O SOMASHEKAR BN,S/O SOMASHEKAR BN,RAGAVENDRA NAGAR,SAKALESHPUR,Karnataka,573134 1389066 NPA 30-07-2019
All the piece and parcel of Property ID No.151600800200920013, Property No.220, measuring East to West 50 feet and North to South 40 feet. In all measuring 2000 sq feet situated at Hasugavalli (JP Nagar], Ballupet vil lage & hobli, Sakaleshpura Taluk, 

Hassan District within the limits of Ballupete Village Panchayath and bounded as follows. East     : Property of Mahadevappa West   : Road North  : Property of Jayamma South  : Property of Raju
YES

1457 Kolkata West Bengal Nilima Dey SOUMAYA GHOSHAL 454, , BANKIM PALLY, SODEPUR, P.O - SODEPUR, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700110. N/A,N/A,CHAKDAHA, NADIA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,741245 1135690 NPA 01-03-2015

(As per Agreement for Sale dated 31.10.2013 made in favour of Smt. Nilima Dey) All that a piece and parcel of the flat being No. "G-2" on the Ground floor, measuring about 653 square feet super built up area of the G+3 storied building namely "SOHINI 

COMPLEX", lying and situated at R.S. Dag No. 178, under Khatian No. 43, J.L. NO.6, Re. Sa No. 44. Touzi No. 188, in Mouza - Panshila, known and numbered as at J.M. Avenue Bye Lane, in Ward No. 19, Holding No. 18/1/A, within the Jurisdiction of 

Panihati Municipal area, Police Station Khardah, District - North 24 Parganas and butted and bounded by as follows:- On the North: By Others Flat. On the South: By 8 feet wide Municipal Road.  On the East : By Others property. On the West s: By 16 feet 

wide J.M. Avenue Bye Lane  (As per Agreement for Sale dated 31.10.2013 made in favour of Smt. Nilima Dey) All that a piece and parcel of the Garage being No. "1" on the Ground floor, measuring about covered area 112 square feet super built up 

area more or less of the G+3 storied building namely "SOHINI COMPLEX", at J.M. Avenue Bye Lane, in Ward No. 19, Holding No. 18/1/A, within the Jurisdiction of Panihati Municipal area, Police Station Khardah, District - North 24 Parganas and butted 

and bounded by as follows:- On the North: By Office of Prabir Guha On the South: By 8 feet wide Common Passage. On the East : By Flat of Ararti Ghosh Dastidar. On the West s: By 16 feet wide J.M. Avenue Bye Lane

SMT. ARATI GHOSH DASTIDAR

1458 Hubli Karnatakka Mallikjan Abdulrajak 1, , Khadri Town, Raza town, Islampur, Hubli, Hubli, Karnataka - 580024. 204/6,204/6,Hubli,Hubli,Karnataka,580024 1301062 NPA 30-10-2019
All the piece and parcel NA residential plot measuring 594 sq.ft (0 Guntas – 08.75 Annas) bearing RS No. 12/1A/1B of Ayodhya Village, Khadri Town Hubli with in the limits of HDMC Hubli, is bounded as under : To the East  :  Road in RS No. 12/1A/1 To 

the West : RS No. 12/1A/2 To the North: Remaining portion of RS No. 12/1A/1 To the South: RS No. 12/1A/3
Mallikjan

1459 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Venkatesan Chellappa Flat No.C5, II Floor, Plot No.5, , Akshaya Niveditha, Sarathy Street, Pallavaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600043. 294,294,GST Road,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600044 2024442 NPA 01-04-2018

Schedule ''A''  All that piece and parcel housing site to an extent of about 3038 Sq.feet bearing Plot No.41, ''Senthanmizh Nagar '' D.T.P. layout Approvel No.650/1996 in Survey Nos.144/3, 4,5,6,150/2,3,5,7 and 151/4,6 and new Survey No.151/4B and 

6B as per Patta No.62, Konerikuppam Village, Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram District, within the Sub- Registration District of Kanchipuram 1 and Registration District of Kanchipuram and bounded on the   North of : Land in S.No.151 South of : 30 feet 

Road East of : Plot No.42 West of : Shop[ site.                     Schedule ''B'' Residential flat No.41-B3 in first floor with an Undivided share of 452 Sq.feet of Land in Plot No.41 with super built up area of about 878 Sq.ft inculding common area more fully 

described in schedule ''A'' and bounded on the   North of : open to air South of : Flat No.41- B4 East of : Open to air  West of : Open to air  the above property is situated within the Konerikuppam Pachayat Limits and within the Registration District of 

Kanchipuram and Registration Sub- District Kanchipuram - I.

Venkatesan

1460 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Deepalakshmi Namachivayam No 9, , Abdul Rahim Road, Race course, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641018. 114,114,Ganesapuram,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641045 7017618 NPA 02-05-2018

Description of the property In the Registration District of Coimbatore Corporation Sub-Registration District in Coimbatore Town within Coimbatore Municipal Corporation Limits Race Course Road the portion of land in T.S.Ward No.1 G.S.No.208 

Subsequent T.S.No.625 and 626part (New T.S.Nos.1440/1,1441,1444/1,1444/2,1445,1446/1, and 1446/1,1446/2parts) measuring 19044.87 sq.ft bounded on    East of - Space between plinth area of the building    West of - North South inner road    North 

of - Space between plinth area of the building DAFFODER and LAVANER    South of - East - West inner road out of this larger extent 1.55% undivided share, i.e 295.20sq.ft share, right, title and interest together with flat No.F00001 Block B (Daffodil) in 

ground floor measuring 1480sq.ft in Raheja Enclave together with open car parking space and all other amenities and facil ities attached to the said flat. The Said Property bears door.No.242/1 Race Course Road Ward No.26 Property Tax Assessment 

No.95673 Electricity Service Connection No.804 The Said Property is Situated within Coimbatore Corporation Limits.

Deepalakshmi

1461 Mangalore Karnatakka Ganji Mutt Parasi Iqbal KHALID GURUPUR PARARI THAWAKKAL MANZIL, , THIRUVAIL, VAMANJOOR, MANGALORE, Karnataka - 574505. THAWAKKAL MANZIL,THAWAKKAL MANZIL,KINNIKAMBALA,MANGALORE,Karnataka,574151 1938270 NPA 30-08-2019

Non-agricultural,converted  immovable property  situated in Ullala Village of Mangalore Taluk, D.K District and  within the  the Registration Sub-district of Mangalore Taluk and comprised in:    R.S.No.  As per RTC   Extent        Portion         A-C 43-2AP2       

43-2A2   0-02.00     North Eastern Middle  43-2AP2       43-2A2   0-02.00     North Eastern  43-3A         43-3AP2   0-00.50     North Western    containing a residential building bearing D.No 14-50/9 and together with all easementary and mamul rights of 

way, water, etc. Appertaining thereto.                     Boundaries of Item No 1  North              : S. Line. South             : Portion of the same S.No. East & West    : Portion of the same S.No.    :    Boundaries of Item No 2  North        : S.Line. South        : 

Portion of the same S.No. East          : S.D.Line. West         : Portion of the same S.No.  Boundaries of Item No 3  North             : S.Line South & East  : Portion of the same S.No. West              : S.D.Line.

Mr Ganjimutta Parasi Iqbal

1462 Mysore Karnatakka Rudresh ASHOK KUMAR 136,, , GOURISHANKAR NAGAR, MYSORE, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570025. NO 61,NO 61,2ND MAIN SIDDLINGESHWAR LAYOUT J P NAGAR,MYSORE,Karnataka,570008 3783450 NPA 31-10-2016
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at No 264, New no K-73,264/a, New no K-73/A, Cheluvamba Agrahra, Togari Beedi, K R Mohalla, Mysore. Measuring E-W35.6ft, N-S21.9ft. Total of 779.6sqft.Bounded on South by Conservancy and 

sahukar subbana's house, North by Conservancy and Sri Nagarajaah house, East by Cheluvamba Agrahara Road, West by Smt honnammas property.
RUDRESH

1463 Nagpur Maharastra Anupama Manohar Sonwane Sushila Manikrao Bawankar Bhole Nager, , Ring road, Nagpur, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440024. 12, Pipla Road,12, Pipla Road,Dhangavi NAger,Nagpur,Maharashtra,440036 973724 NPA 31-10-2015
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 56 admeasuring 1365 Sq. Ft. together with the structure standing thereon admeasuring 525 Sq. Ft. in the sanctioned layout of Smruti Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. out of Kh. No. 112/4, P. H. No. 6, 

Mouza: Digdoh, House No. 1470, Ward No. 6 within the limit of Gram Panchayat Digdoh Tah. Hingna & Dist. Nagpur:- EAST : Road WEST : Open space NORTH : Plot No. 55 SOUTH : Plot No. 57
0

1464 Vadodara Gujarat Deepak Aashish C/37, , Girdharkrupa,, B/H Someshwar Nagar,New Sama Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390002. C/402,,C/402,,Opp.Sabri School,Vasana Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390007 2181491 NPA 29-09-2019
Plot No.C/36, “SUBH-LAXMI CO.OP.HOUSING SOCIETY” having a Plot Area 116=17 Sq.Mts.,Road & Common Land Area 77=61 Sq.Mts.,Total Area 249=54 Sq.Mts.,situated at R.S. No.302 of vil lage Sama registered district Vadodara sub-district 

Vadodara.
Deepak

1465 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Kalithas MARIAPPAN 5/19, , REST HOUSE STREET, SIRUMUKAI, COIMBATORE, Tamil Nadu - 641302. 1,1,MANAMADURAI,MANAMADURAI,Tamil Nadu,630606 643718 NPA 29-07-2022

In sivagangai District, Sivagangai Reg.Dist., Kalayarkoil Sub Dist., Sivagangai  Taluk , Kollangudi Group & Village, Survey No:145/9A, as per UDR Subdivision, Narham S.No:457/8, measuring East West on North 49 1/4 on South 52 1/2 North South on 

East 61 3/4, on West   67 ft totally 3275 Sq.ft., in the above land, RCC Building measuring East West 22 ft North South 30 ft 660 Sq.ft., house, in the front of the above house East West 11 ft North South 10 ft 110 Sq.ft., portico with RCC pillars, along with 

compound wall, bearing Door No:69, E.B.Con No:173,Bounded on the :  North By  :House of Kaliyan East By    :Vacant site of Karuppiah velar West By  :Balamurugan's House & 12 ft width pathway connecting with Muthur Road South By   : Lands of 

Balakrishnan.

MENAKA

1466 Nagpur Maharastra Raju Gayaprasad Gupta Mahesh Padmakar Thakre Flat no 201,Ashoka height -II, , Samarth Nager, Besa Chowk, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 441108. Daymand nager,Daymand nager,nagpur,nagpur,Maharashtra,440009 1268413 NPA 01-03-2015
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 96 admeasuring 1491 Sq. Mt. in the sanctioned layout of Natraj Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. Out of Mouza: Gorewada, Kh. No. 42/1, P. H. No. 8-A, Corporation House No. 318/98, Ward No. 20, CTS 

No. 68, Sheet No. 44/45 within the limit of Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tah. & Dist. Nagpur:-  EAST : Road WEST : Kh. No. 48 NORTH : Road SOUTH : Plot No. 95
0

1467 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Venkata Lakshmi MUDDU KRISHNAIAH D.No:2-2-331, , CHINTAKAYALA STREET, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR(Dt), Andhra Pradesh - 517501. D.No:3-371,D.No:3-371,CHERLOPALLI,PUDIPATLA,TIRUPATI,Andhra Pradesh,517501 3050000 NPA 30-06-2014

SCHEDULE : Chittoor District – Sri Balaji Registration District – Tirupati Sub District – Tirupati Urban Mandal –Tirupati Town bearing municipal Ward No.8, in Bazaar street commercial area, bearing Town Survey No.668, municipal New Door No.8-1-87 

and 8-1-88 (Vide Assessment No.1012016308) R.C.C. roofed house and shop room bounded on the  East : Bazaar Street;  West : Municipal Lane;  North : House bearing Door No.8-1-89 belongs to Giriyappa Rao; and  South : House bearing Door No.8-1-

86 belongs to Kola. Srinivasulu Chetty. Within these boundaries measuring East to West 54 ¾ feet or 16.698mts, North to South 12 feet 2 inches or 3.721mts of a total extent of 668 sq. ft or 74.22sq.yards and within the said site in an extent of 668 Sq. feet 

ground floor Madras terraced and R.C.C. roofed shop room and upon it in an extent of 668 Sq. feet R.C.C. roofed first floor house with doors, doorframes, Municipal water tap connection, electricity service connection bearing No.5523500003854 etc.,

VENKATA LAKSHMI

1468 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajasekaran Vijayaraj 33/16D, , Vediyappan Kovil Ist Street, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606601. 10,10,tiruvannamalai,tiruvannamalai,Tamil Nadu,606808 1138412 NPA 29-09-2021

ITEM NO.1  Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub  District – II, Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No:- 2, Block No:- 5.  Vcdiyappan  Koil Street, in Town Survey No;- 198,out of acre 1.00 and 10019 Square 

Feet, a Vacant site measuring East West 45 Feet, North South 25 Feet, in all measuring 1125 Square Feet of vacant site, a house plot. BOUNDARIES: East of South of Street ,West of Compound wall of  Rajasekaran's home, North of Property sold by  

Neelaveni  Ammal . ITEM NO. 2 Tiruvannamalai district,  Tiruvannamalai !Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub DIstrict  Tltuvannamalat Town, Ward  No:. 2, Block No:- 5,  Kizhanathur Road Street, in Town Survey No. 198/2  (old Survey No:- 

198) out of 4537 Square Feet, a vacant site measuring East West 20 Feet, North South 100 Feet, in all measuring 2000 Square feet of vacant site, a house plot. BOUNDARIES: East of Plot purchased by Rajagoba! West of Item No: 2 (2500 Square Feet) 

North of Plot No:- 4 , South of 30 Feet width of Road.   ITEM NO. 3: Tiruvannamalai District,  Tiruvannamalai Registration District,  Tiruvannamalai Join! Sub - District - II,  Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No:- 2, Block No:- 5,   Kizhanthur Road Street in Town 

Survey No:- 198/2 ( old Survey No. 198), out of 4537 Square Feet, a vacant site measuring East West 25 Feet and North South 100 Feet, in all measuring 2500 Square Feet of vacant site, a house plot. BOUNDARIES: East of Item No:- 1 of the schedule 

property West of Plot purchased by Nithayantham,  North of Plot No:- 4, South of  30 Feet width of Road. With a RCC terraced house built in area of the above said total extent of 4500 Square Feet of vacant site with all  Kattukkoppu including door, door 

frames and windows with the other electrical accessories and deposit (Electricity connection No: 02-203-003-1602).

Rajasekaran

1469 Kolkata West Bengal Tarak Debnath ARUP SARKAR FLAT NO - 3C, 3RD FLOOR, , RAMESWAR APPARTMENT, R.N.AVENUE, UTTARAYAN, SODEPUR, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700110. 118,118,SODEPUR, P.O - PANIHATI,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700114 1517527 NPA 30-11-2014

(As per Agreement for Sale in the year 2013 in the name of Tarak Dabnath and Smt. Arpita Debnath (Sarkar). ALL THAT the residential Flat No. 4A, on 3rd Floor, North-South-East side measuring about 1031 sq,ft, super built up area situated at Mouza - 

Pansila, J.L.No. 06, Re.Sa. No. 44, Touzi No. 188, 192, under C.S.Khatian No. 60, Dag No. 262,Plot No. 12, Police Station - Khardah, within the jurisdiction of Additional District Sub-Registrar Barackpore, under Ward No. 18, within the limits of Panihati 

Municipality, District North 24 Parganas and butted and bounded by as follows:- On the North: By house of Sri. Khitish Chandra Guha. On the South: By 19 feet wide Municipal Road. On the East: By house of Sri.Shankar Roy. On the West: By 12 feet wide 

Municipal Road

SRI. TARAK DEBNATH

1470 Kolkata West Bengal Sukur Ali NAJRUL ISLAM 172, BAGBANDH, , KEMIYA KAMAR PARA, SAIBERIA, MADANPUR, BARASAT, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700128. PASCHIM PARA,PASCHIM PARA,BARASAT,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700128 670652 NPA 29-09-2015
ALL THAT bastu land measurement at 1 cottahs 13 chittacks or 1350 sq. ft. more or less Mouza-Bagbanda Saiberia and Krishnapur -Madanpur Gram, J.L. No.172, Khatian no.99, Dag No419, P.S. - Barasat, District North 24 Parganas,butted and bounded 

as follows:- ON THE NORTH   -  8 feet wide road and land of Ashraf Ali. ON THE SOUTH   -  Land of Ashraf Ali. ON THE EAST      -  Land of Rahamat Ali.  ON THE WEST     -  Land of Ashraf Ali.
SUKUR ALI

1471 Hyderabad Telangana Krishna Reddy Bala Krishna Reddy 7-1-369/1, , Balkampet, Near Yellamma temple road SR Nagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh - 500038. 9-124/1,9-124/1,Malakajgiri,Ranga Reddy,Andhra Pradesh,500039 2945994 NPA 30-11-2014
All that the Piece and Parcel of Plot bearing No.611 in Survey Nos.100, 101 & 105, admeasuring:500.00 Sq.Yds., or 418.00 Sq.Mtrs., situated at Padmanagar, Phase-II, Quthbullapur Village and Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by:     NORTH 

:Plot No.612 SOUTH :Plot No.610 EAST :30’ Wide Road   WEST :Plot No.608
Krishna Reddy

1472 Hyderabad Telangana Krishna Reddy Bala Krishna Reddy 7-1-369/1, , Balkampet, Near Yellamma temple road SR Nagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh - 500038. 9-124/1,9-124/1,Malakajgiri,Ranga Reddy,Andhra Pradesh,500039 2355760 NPA 30-11-2014
All that the piece and parcel of plot bearing No 467 in survey Nos 93, 94, 96, 99, 100, 101, 102, 107 & 109 admeasuring 400 sq yards or 334.4 sq mtrs situated at padmanagar Phase-II Quthbullapur Village and mandal Ranga Reddy District and bounded 

by: North: Plot No 466 South: Plot No 468 East: Plot No 485 West: 30' Wide Road
Krishna Reddy

1473 Kolkata West Bengal Narayan Dey MANOJ MAJUMDER 1/55/2, , JATIN DAS NAGAR, BELGHARIA, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700056. M/5,M/5,KAMARHATTY, BELGHARIA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700083 1372176 NPA 30-06-2015

(As per Bengali Agreement for Sale dated 11.08.2013, in the name of Sri. Narayan Dey) ALL THAT Land measuring about 1 Cottah, 1 Chittack and 40 Sq, ft, with two storied building of brick wall and roof situated at Mouza - Dakshin Nimta, J.L.No. 8, 

Re.Sa. No. 102, Touzi No. 63, 163, Sabek Khatian No. 36, Hal Khatian No. 2485, Sabek Dag No. 4117, Hal Dag No. 4117/6355, and Holding No. 76,  Jan Kalyan Road, within the limits of North Dum Dum Municipality, under Ward No. 22, Police Station - 

Nimta, District North 24 Pargana, office of Additional District Sub-Registrar Cassipore, Dum Dum, and butted and bounded by as follows:- On The North: By House of Aditya Chakarabarty On The South: By Common Passage On The East: By pond of 

Assam Bengal Tea Company On The West: By Land and House of Sri. Sawadas Ranjan Chakrabarty.

SRI. NARAYAN DEY

1474 Mangalore Karnatakka Jagannatha HARISH AMRUTHA NIVAS, , KINNIBETTU, ULAIBETTU POST, MANGALORE, Karnataka - 574145. AMRUTHA NIVAS,AMRUTHA NIVAS,ULLAIBETTU POST,MANGALORE,Karnataka,574145 526443 NPA 31-10-2016
Non-agricultural, converted immovable property situate in Ulaibettu Village of Mangalore Taluk, D.K.District and within the  Registration Sub-District of Mangalore Taluk and comprised in:  R.S.No.    Extent      A-C 54-1A3       0-04.50 out of 13.50 cents      

Together with alleasementary and mamul rights of way, water, etc. appertaining thereto.  Boundaries:   North                -Road in the same                           S.No.    South and West -Portions of the same                           S.No. East                  -Road
JAGANNATHA

1475 Gulbarga Karnatakka Mohd Azhar MOHAMMED IRFAN ALI 5-788, , BHAGYANAGAR SEDAM ROAD NEAR ESI HOSPITAL, GULBARGA, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585104. 7/874/381 NAYA MOHALLA,7/874/381 NAYA MOHALLA,MOMINPURA,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585104 991915 NPA 30-09-2014 Property is bearing plot no.28 situated in land Sy no.55/2AA of kusnoor tq & dist gulbargawith the follwoing boundaries; East : 30feet road West : Plot No.20 North: Plot no.27 south : plot no.29 MOHD AZHAR AND MOHD MAZHER

1476 Pimpri Maharastra Sunil Ganesh Flat No. 4, S. No. 213, B-2, , Bansal Vihar, Bhosari, Dighi road, Dighi Road, Bhosari, Pune, Maharashtra - 411039. S. No. 46/2, Sadguru Socirty,S. No. 46/2, Sadguru Socirty,Chandan Nagar,Pune,Maharashtra,411014 3188218 NPA 30-10-2015
All that piece and parcel of Plot No. 43 adm. about 3.72 R i. e. 371.74 sq. mtrs. out of S. No. 20, Hissa No. 1/1/72 at vil lage Dighi Taluka Haveli, Dist- Pune being and lying within the local l imits of Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and bounded 

as follows by :   On or Towards East : Adj. Colony road  On or Towards South : Adj. Colony road  On or Towards West : Adj. Hissa No. 42 On or Towards North : Adj. Hissa No. 44
Sunil

1477 Bhubaneswar Orissa Prashant Kumar Guru RAJENDRA PRASAD SAHOO C/o-Shankarsan Guru, , Guru sahi, Khannagar, Cuttack, Odisha - 753010. C/O-CHANDRAJIT MOHANTY,C/O-CHANDRAJIT MOHANTY,MADHUPATNA,CUTTACK,Orissa,753010 300000 NPA 30-06-2015
An area of land admeasuring an area AcO.046 dec, approximately sitUated in Mouza-Arunodaya Nagar, Khata No. 67, Plot No. 399/1113, corresponding to Sabak Khata No. 62, " Sabak Plot No.4, Kisam - Home Stead - II, P.s: Madhupatna, Tahasil- 

'Cuttack, SRO-Cuttaek,Dist : Cuttack, Bounded by:- East: Bira Guru&Bhagi Guru, West:Narayan Guru,  North: Ashok Sahoo,  South:Common Road
SUSHAMA RANI GURU

1478 Pune Maharastra Mudassar SHAKIL TADIWALA ROAD, S.NO.13,, , TADIWALA ROAD, PTAVATE ROAD, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411001. SURUY NO27/1+212 BAROTE WASTI,NR RELAX HOTEL,KHARADI,SURUY NO27/1+212 BAROTE WASTI,NR RELAX HOTEL,KHARADI,KHARADI,PUNE,Maharashtra,411014 2207130 NPA 30-12-2015

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 17 on the Third Floor admeasuring area 706 Sq. Ft. i.e. 65.61 Sq. Mtrs. built up in the Building known as Satya Sai Apartment Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., constructed on the land bearing 

S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1/5 area admeasuring 00 H 05 Ares situated at Vil lage Vadgaon Bk., Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and the said land property is bounded as follows:           On or towards East   : By S. 

No. 16/1/4 On or towards North : By property of Mr. Dalmate On or towards West  : By S. No. 16/1/1 On or towards South : By remaining part of S. No. 16/1/5

MUDASSAR

1479 Dombivli Maharastra Santosh K SAMIR PARDESHI R No 05, Mhatre Chawl, , Hanuman Nagar, Vikhroli(w), Mumbai, Vikhroli, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400079. R No 04, Baiju Mukadam Chawl,R No 04, Baiju Mukadam Chawl,Malad,Mumbai,Maharashtra,400097 1088046 NPA 01-11-2020
Flat No. 105, First Floor, B wing, area admeasuring 530sq.fts(built up), in building known as SHREE TISAI APATMENT, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 15, Hissa No. 1, area admeasuring 0-03-0 (H-R-P) and Pot Kharaba 0-00-5 (H-R-

P), Vil lage Nandivali Tarfe  Ambarnath, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane, , within the limits of Nandivali Tarfe Ambarnath Grampanchayat, within registration District Thane, Sub-Registration District Kalyan-1 and District Thane.
SANTOSH K

1480 Trivandrum Kerala Veerabahu Balasubramanian 308, No.1612, Ruchitha Regency, H Block, , 5 th street, 12th Main Road, Annanagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600040. 21, South Mada Street,21, South Mada Street,Chennai,Chenna,Kerala,600107 2905605 NPA 01-05-2022
All that Pieces and Parcel of Property comprised in Re.Sy.No.148/3-3 and 148/3-4, Block No.5, of Pallichal Vil lage, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 05 ares and 87 Sq.metres. Boundaries: East : Property of Sasi and Private Road 

North : Property of Usha West : Property of Madhavan Pillai South : Property of Chidambaram Pillai
Veerabahu

1481 Pune Maharastra Suhas PRAKASH FLAT NO 07 SIDDHI VINAYAK APRTMENT, , 3RD FLOOR, DHAYARI GARMALA, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411041. SANTIDEEP SOCIETY,SANTIDEEP SOCIETY,SINGHAD ROAD,PUNE,Maharashtra,411041 663942 NPA 02-05-2019

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 207 on the Second Floor admeasuring 322 Sq. Ft. i.e. 29.92 Sq. Mtrs. built up in the Building known as Shreenath Heights and constructed on the land admeasuring 00 H 2.25 Ares i.e. 225 Sq. 

Mtrs. from out of land bearing S. No. 15, Hissa No. 7/1B totally admeasuring 00 H 12.5 Ares and land admeasuring 00 H 2.5 Ares from out of S. No. 15, Hissa No. 7/1A, Hissa No. 6/2B totally admeasuring 00 H 12.5 Ares  situated at Vil lage Khadakwasla, 

Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said Flat property is bounded as follows:  On or towards East  : By Flat No. 208  On or towards North  : By internal road          On or towards West  : By Flat No. 206 On or 

towards South  : By staircase

SUHAS

1482 Kolkata West Bengal Rajesh Mazumdar SANJAY DAS 22, , SUBHASH NAGAR, P.O- SODEPUR, P.S - KHARDAH, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700110. N/A,N/A,ANANDAPALLY, P.O - PANSHILA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700112 864955 NPA 30-06-2016

(As per Agreement for Sale dated 14.08.2011 in the name of Anita Mazumdar). ALL THAT the piece and parcel of residential Flat No. 3C, on 2nd Floor, North West side measuring about 750 sq,ft, situated at Mouza – Pansila, J.L.No. 6, R.S.No. 44, Touzi 

No. 188, 192, under C.S.Khatian No. 60, Dag No. 262, Plot No. 12, Police Station – Khardah, under Ward No. 18, within the limits of Panihati Municipality, and butted and bounded by a s follows:-  On the North: by house of Sri. Shankar Roy. On the 

South: by 19 feet wide municipal Road. On the East:   by house of Sri. Khitish Chandra Guha. On the West:  by 12 feet wide municipal Road.

RAJESH MAZUMDAR

1483 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Sekar vENKATESAN Jai Beem Nagar, , Jai Beem Nagar, Thandrampet, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606707. 10,10,Tiruvannamalai,Tiruvannamalai,Tamil Nadu,606601 266082 NPA 29-01-2022
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY   Tiruvannamalai District, Tiuvannamalai Registration District, Thandrampet Sub- District, Thandrampet Village, in Natham Survey No. 34/1B4 (New S.No.34/61 ) a vacant site measuring East West 18 Feet, North South 65 

Feet, in all measuring 1170 Square Feet of vacant site a house Plot. With ti led  house built in area of 126 Square Feet of the said vacant site. Boundaries: East of Kasinathan's Plot West of Ponnurangam's Plot North of Street South of Mayavan's Plot
Sekar

1484 Pune Maharastra Rakesh RAJU C/o SHRI PANCH DASHA OSWAL, , SIROHIYA SATH GOTIWALA, DHADA TRUST 210/11/12, GURUWAR PETH PUNE, Maharashtra - 411042. 261 RAVIWAR PETH NEAR,261 RAVIWAR PETH NEAR,RAVIWAR PETH,PUNE,Maharashtra,411002 1908737 NPA 29-09-2015
All that piece & parcel of the property Land S.No. 13/5/1, 13/5/3, 13/5/4, 13/5/5, 13/5/6, 13/5/7, 13/5/8  totally  admeasuring  0.H. = 99 R   situated at vil lage Yewalewadi  Tal. Haveli Dist. Pune , which is bounded as follows :-  On or towards East   :-  By 

land of Shri. Nimbalkar. On or towards South :-  By  land out of S.No.13.  On or towards West  :-  By Pune Saswad Road. On or towards North :-  By  remaining land out of S.No.13.
RAKESH

1485 Trivandrum Kerala Rajesh Kumar Shiju Kumar SHIVA KRIPA, , MADATHIL LANE, VENKAVILA, NEDUMANAGADU, Kerala - 695541. Sheeja Bhavan,Sheeja Bhavan,Nedumangadu,Trivandrum,Kerala,695568 1817135 NPA 29-02-2016
All that piece and parcel of propety situated in Old Sy no. 221, Block nO. 18, Re Sy No. 382/8-1 of Anad Village, Nedumangadu Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 04 Ares 05 Sq.meter of land with building.  BOUNDARIES: North : Property of 

Binu East   : Property of Santhosh South : Property of Rajasree West   : Road
Rajesh Kumar

1486 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Govinda Rao JOHN RATNAM 49-54-18/2, , BS Lay Out,4 th l ine, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530016. 12-156/3,12-156/3,CHINAMUSHIDAVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM,Andhra Pradesh,531173 463399 NPA 02-05-2017
All that site measuring an estent of 87 sq yards or 72.743 sq mtrs bearing Plot No 129-A together with RCC Building bearing D no 5-156//4/1 ,Asst No 1000006/66164 covered by S No 182/2 of Chinamushidivada situated at Teacher Co Opertive House 

Building Society Ltd ,Reg No B-1764 Pendurthi Sub Registry ,Visakhapatnam with in the limits of GVMC,Vizag and bounded by :    Site Boundaries    East  : 30 feet Road  South :  80 feet Road  West   : Site in Plot No 128-A  North : Site in Plot No 129
GOVINDA RAO

1487 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Govinda Rao JOHN RATNAM 49-54-18/2, , BS Lay Out,4 th l ine, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatanam, Andhra Pradesh - 530016. 12-156/3,12-156/3,CHINAMUSHIDAVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM,Andhra Pradesh,531173 910954 NPA 02-05-2017

All that site measuring an estent of 87 sq yards or 72.743 sq mtrs bearing Plot No 129-A together with RCC Building bearing D no 5-156//4/1 ,Asst No 1000006/66164 covered by S No 182/2 of Chinamushidivada situated at Teacher Co Opertive House 

Building Society Ltd ,Reg No B-1764 Pendurthi Sub Registry ,Visakhapatnam with in the limits of GVMC,Vizag and bounded by :    Site Boundaries    East  : 30 feet Road  South :  80 feet Road  West        : Site in Plot No 128-A  North       : Site in Plot No 

129

GOVINDA RAO

1488 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Bala Kotamma Venkata Subbaiah 14,4th Cross, , Veerappareddy layout, Munnekolal, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560037. 1-98C,1-98C,devarapalem,Chimakurthy,Andhra Pradesh,523226 1196696 NPA 01-04-2017

Prakasam District, Chimakurthy Sub-Registration, Chimakurthy Mandal, Chimakurthy Gram Panchayat and Village Survey no 222/3,222/3P nearer to door no 2-58 an extent of 14342 square feet or 1593.55 square yards or 1332.2 square meters or 199.2 

gadies of the vacant of site bounded by  East : Vacant site of Sudi Subba Ramaiah - 76 feet South : Garden land of Adusumalli Koteswara Rao - 206 feet West : 25 feet width bazaar - 68'6'' North : Vacant site of Shaik Silar Saheb-191 feet  within these 

boundaries an undivided and unspecified 53.2 square yards or 44.62 square meters or 6.64 gadies of vacant joint site in which   VASAVI CONSTRUCTIONS Apartment First floor flat No 102 which to the south of house bearing Door No 2-58 RCC 

Construction with Plinth area 1260 square feet ( Plinth area including common area) bounded by   East : corridor South : corridor West : Corridor North : Open to Sky

Bala Kotamma

1489 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Venkatachalam selvi 57, , SOUTH MASI STREET, TENKASI, TIRUNELVELI, Tamil Nadu - 627811. 42/4,42/4,pudur,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600053 2684782 NPA 30-11-2016

Tenkasi Registration District, Tenkasi Joint-II Sub-Registrar's Office in Tenkasi Vil lage, Tenkasi Municipality Limit at 21" Ward in Southmasi Street, Natham Survey NO.700/8AIA measuring to an extent of 771.375 Square Feet equallant 1.77 Cents running 

East - West 8.25 feet, South - North 93.5 feet with Constructed House bearing door number 103 including Electricity Service Connection and Drinking Water Service Connection NO.2754. Bounded on the North by East - West Mada Street South by South 

Masi Street East by House of A. Krishna Iyer West by House ofV. Krishna Iyer.

SUBRAMANIAN

1490 Kottayam Kerala Saju THAHA PEZHUMKATTIL HOUSE, , NADACKAL, ERATTUPETTA, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686121. MANKUZHAKAL,MANKUZHAKAL,NADAKAL.P.O,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686124 1981390 NPA 02-05-2019
All that parts and parcel of land having an extent of 3.04 ares of land comprised in Re.Sy.No.113/4/1 in Erattupetta Village and the right to use the 12 ft. wide road lying on the Northern side.  East- Property of Azeez. South- Property of Sunil. West- 

Property of Cheriachan. North- Private road.
SAJU

1491 Bhubaneswar Orissa Bharat Bibhusan - PLOT NO.-579/580, , SECTOR-III, NILADRI VIHAR,CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751021. - 227080 NPA 30-05-2016
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY S-3, 579/580 in Chadrasekharpur Housing Scheme, Phase II(GF&FF) corresponding to plot no.309 (Part), khata no.619, Mouza: Chandrasekharpur, Tahasil; Bhubaneswar, Dist; Khurda (Odisha), Land area: 484.2 sft 

North: 150' wide road, South: 80' wide road East: 150' road, West: 200' road
ALOK PRAVA DAS

1492 Kolkata West Bengal Debasish Chakraborty RUNA DASGUPTA A/15, , RAMGARH, KOLKATA MUNICIPAL, JADAVPUR, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700047. 43556,43556,KOLKATA MUNICIPAL, JADAVPUR,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700047 509153 NPA 29-07-2022

(As per the Supplementary Agreement dated 09.02.2012 Debashish Kumar Chakraborty).  ALL THAT residential Flat No. ‘4-A’ situated on the 4th Floor Southern Side measuring about 915 square feet super built up area lying and situated at Premises No. 

87/12/53A, Raja Subodh Chandra Muliick Road, Postal Address -  A/15, Ramgarh Colony, Mouza – Roypur, J.L.No. 33, comprising in C.S.Plot No. 982, 983 and 1355(P), E/P No. 283, S/P No. 81, Assessee No. 23-099-05-0053-8, Police Station – Patuli, 

(formerly Jadavpur) Kolkata – 700047 and in Ward No. 99 under jurisdiction of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation, within A.D.S.R. Office Alipore and butted and bounded by as follows:-   On the North- E/P No. 283A. On the South- K.M.C. Roads. On the 

East – E/P No. 284. On the West- E/P. No. 284 and 285.

DEBABRATA CHAKRABORTY

1493 Hosur Tamil Nadu Sujatha Manohar D.No.P-205, Old No.4/441, , Kundumaranapalli Post, Hosur, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. No.71/1,No.71/1,Hosur,Hosur,Tamil Nadu,635109 568242 NPA 30-11-2014

Item No.I:  In Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Kelamangalam Sub-Registration District, Denkanikottai Taluk, Kundumaranapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.82/1, Dry, extent, Ac.1.68 Cents, Asst. Rs.3.36, in this S.No.82/1D2,Dry, 

Extent,Hect.0.17.0, Asst. Rs.0.84, in this S.No.82/1D2, Dry, Extent, Hect.0.17.0, Asst. Rs.0.84, in this a house plot, measuring an extent of 4192 Square Feet, within the following boundaries:-  East   : Remaining lands of Venkatesappa West  : House of 

Venkatesappa North : Remaining lands in same S.No. of P.R.Krishnappa South : Kundumaranapalli Co-operative Society  And Measuring:  East to West    : On the Northern Side : 67.30 feet East to West    : On the Southern Side : 67.30 feet North to 

South : On the Eastern Side   : 62.30 feet North to South : On the Eastern Side   : 62.30 feet In this a RCC built house in Ground Floor measuring an extent of 1717.29 Square Feet and First Floor measuring an extent of 1717.29 Square Feet, with all 

attachments and accessories therein.  EM TO BE CREATE BY : V.SUJATHA   Item No.II:  In Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Kelamangalam Sub-Registration District, Denkanikottai Taluk, Kundumaranapalli Vil lage, the land bearing 

S.No.82/1, Dry, extent, Ac.1.68 Cents, Asst. Rs.3.36, in this S.No.82/1D2,Dry, Extent,Hect.0.17.0, Asst. Rs.0.84, within the following boundaries:-  East   : Inlak Land West  : Lands of Krishnappa and Manohar North : Path South : Kundumaranapalli Society  

Excluding an extent of 4192 Square Feet of land in above S.No.82/1D2, within the following boundaries:-  East   : Remaining lands of Venkatesappa West  : House of Venkatesappa North : Remaining lands in same S.No. of P.R.Krishnappa South : 

Kundumaranapalli Co-operative Society  Thus an extent of Ac.0.32.30 Cents is the subject matter of this opinion.  EM TO BE CREATE BY : R.VENKATESAPPA

SUJATHA

1494 Dombivli Maharastra Daya Makasare - R No 87, Fr Peter Pereila road, , Behind Rameshwar Temple, Kurla Kamani, Mumbai, Kurla, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400072. - 474501 NPA 31-05-2016

Flat No. 302, admeasuring about  248.98 sq. ft. Carpet,  on the 3rd Floor, in the building no. 19, in the building known as ‘Ankush’, ‘A’ Wing, Sector 4, in the complex known as  “Karram Residency ”,  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 

166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2(Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage 

Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

DAYA MAKASARE

1495 Trichy Tamil Nadu Kevin Kumar No.7B,7th Floor 5th Block, , Indus, Ambar Apartments,, 73, West jones Road, Saidapet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600015. No.11/5,No.11/5,Kodampakkam,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600024 613249 NPA 01-05-2016

Schedule-A  Trichy District, Taluk & Registration District, Joint 1 & 2 SRO, K.Abishekapuram Village, Crawford Colony, Main Road, S.F.No.135/1 an extent of Ac.1.14 cents land in which an extent of 6120 Sq.ft land with building bearing Door No.1 

situated within the following four boundaries:  North by  Crawford Colony Main Road, South  by  Innasiyar Kovil Street, East by  Nagarethinathammal and                       Somu Thevar property,  West by  M.P.Selvam, P. Thangavel                       and 

P.Karunanithi property  An extent of East- West on both Side 80 ft, North-South on the Eastern side 78 ft, Werstern side 75 ft, totaling an extent of 6120 Sq.ft land and with all easementary rights including thereon.                                                             

Schedule-B  Item No.1                Out of the above extent of 6120 Sq.ft of Schedule-A in which an undivided share of 381 Sq.ft sufficient to support an apartement super plinth area of 1096 Sq.ft flat bearing Flat No.1-C in the First Floor and covered Car 

park Slot No.1-C in the Stilt Floor in the scheme known as “V.P.Legend”.  Item No.2  Out of the above extent of 6120 Sq.ft of Schedule-A in which an undivided share of 381 Sq.ft sufficient to support an apartement super plinth area of 1096 Sq.ft flat 

bearing Flat No.3-C in the First Floor and covered Car park Slot No.3-C in the Stilt Floor in the scheme known as “V.P.Legend”.  Item No.3  Out of the above extent of 6120 Sq.ft of Schedule-A in which an undivided share of 396 Sq.ft sufficient to support 

an apartement super plinth area of 1137 Sq.ft flat bearing Flat No.2-A in the First Floor and covered Car park Slot No.2-A in the Stilt Floor in the scheme known as “V.P.Legend”.

Suganthi

1496 Kollam Kerala Nizar Jauhar Nediyyam Mekkathil, , South Mynagappally, Mynagappally PO, Kollam, Kerala - 690519. 17/544,17/544,Mynagappally PO,Kollam,Kerala,690519 2121336 NPA 29-08-2022
All that property admeasuring 0 1 Ares 82 Sqmtrs in Old Sy.No. 2734, Re-Sy. No. 183/ 11-3, Block No. 9 of Mynagappally Village and with all rights and improvements thereon. Boundaries of property as per Revenue Records: North :Road. South :Property 

of  SuberKutty East :Property of Sharafudeen. West :Property of Mumthas, Nabeesa Beevi.
Mumthas

1497 Adayar Tamil Nadu Sivakumar - PLOT NO 9,10, , THIRUPPUR KUMARAN NAGAR, KILAMBAKKAM, THIRUVALLUR, Tamil Nadu - 602025. - 3548603 NPA 31-03-2022

PLOT NO :9:  All the piece and parcel of land WITH BUILDING bearing Plot No: 9Thiruppur kumaran nagar, Vide DTP Approval No.656/1990 , comprised in Survey No: 187/1, as per patta s.No.187/12 measuring an extent of 2071 Sq.ft situated in 

Kilambakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk and District  bounded on the:                North by : Plot No:8                South by :  Plot No: 10                East by  : S.No.187/2               West by    : s.No.187/1 and 30 Feet Road.  Situated within the Sub-registration 

District of Thiruvallur.  PLOT NO: 10  All the piece and parcel of land WITH BUILDING bearing Plot No: 10, Thiruppur kumaran nagar, Vide DTP Approval No.656/1990 , comprised in Survey No: 187/1, as per patta s.No.187/1A2 measuring an extent of 

2168 Sq.ft situated in Kilambakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk and District  bounded on the:                North by : Plot No:9                South by :  Plot No: 11                East by  : S.No.187/2               West by    : Road.  Situated within the Sub-registration 

District of Thiruvallur.

MARIAMMAL

1498 Punalur Kerala Shaik SHAIN OIL PALM INDIA LIMITED, , AYIRANALLOOR P O, EDAMON 34, PUNALUR, Kerala - 691307. VAYALIRAKKATHU VEEDU,VAYALIRAKKATHU VEEDU,PUNALUR,KOLLAM,Kerala,691305 169916 NPA 30-11-2018
All that piece an parcel of land situated in Kollam District,Chadyamangalm Subdistrict, pathanapuram taluk,Edamulakkal   Vil lage,   in Sy no (as per deed) 152/5,152/3,Old Sy no 460/2d,460/2b    thus totally measuring to an extent of  4 Ares 51 Sqm  

land.
SHAIK

1499 Shimoga Karnatakka Mahadevappa Rudrappa Shiva Jyothi, , 4th Cross, Gundappa Shed, Shimoga, Karnataka - 577203. 7th Cross,7th Cross,Hole Honnur Road,shimoga,Karnataka,577225 786162 NPA 01-04-2015
Site bearing No. 45, in Sy. No. 41/2B of Shivamogga Village Kasaba Hobli, measuring 16.5 X 60 feats totally 990 sft. Comprising Municipal khatha No 1532-2585, situated at ward No. 08, Gundappa Shed, Shimoga, within Shimoga City Municipal 

Limits, which belongs to Sri. M N Mahadevappa S/o Ningappa and bounded as follows:  To the East:Property of Govardhan in Site No. 45 To the West:Site No. 44 To the North:Road To the South:Site No. 16
0

1500 Kolkata West Bengal Subhrajit Chowdhury DILIP MUKHERJEE UPPER B P MB SARANI, , P.O - BHADRAKALI, HOOGHLY, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 712232. 10C RAMSITA GHAT STREET,10C RAMSITA GHAT STREET,HOOGHLY,KOLKATA,West Bengal,712232 313135 NPA 28-02-2023

ALL THAT Bastu land measuring about 1 Cottah, 13 Chittacks, situated at Mouza – Bhadrakali, R.S.Plot No. 909/1230, Khatian No. 1091, J.L.No. 9, Municipal Holding No. previously 67/A/2, upper Haranathpur Road, at present 111, upper B.P.M.B, 

Sarani, under Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality, Police Station – Uttarpara, District – Hooghly.  (i) Mouza – Bhadrakali. (i i) R.S.Plot No. 909/1230. (i i i) Khatian No. 1091. (iv) J.L.No. 9. (v) Holding No. previously 67/A/2, upper Haranathpur Road, at present 

111,  upper B.P.M.B, Sarani (vi) District - Hooghly.

HIRALAL CHOWDHURY

1501 Kolkata West Bengal Apolo Das BANI NATH 48, , JAYASHREE NAGAR, P.O - DAKHINESWAR, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700076. 15,15,NOAPARA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,743133 3177595 NPA 30-11-2015

(As per Deed of Conveyance dated 25.11.1999 made in favour of Smt. Apolo Das).  ALL THAT piece and parcel of land measuring about 3 Cottahs 1 Chittacks and 16 Square Feet, with two storeyed building measuring about on the ground floor (1168 

square feet) and first floor (1168) square feet and one open area of 1053 square feet containing an area of 2221 square feet more or less comprised in Dag No. 5989 and 5989/6771, under Khatian No. 1385 and 1461, J.L. No. 1, R.S.No. 12, Touzi No. 

173 at Mouza – Ariadaha-Kamarhati, Holding No. 520, under Ward No. 15 within the Municipal Limit of Kamarhati Municipality lying and situated at 48, Jayasree Nagar, Post Office – Dakhineswar, Calcutta – 700076, Police Station – Belghoria, District 

North 24 Parganas, and butted and bounded by on the North: land and house of Lakshmi Ghosh, on the South: by road (Jayasree Nagar), on the East: land and house of Ganesh Mitra, and the on the West: by road (Jayasree Nagar).

APOLO DAS

1502 Kolkata West Bengal Sephali Bhattacharjee SUDIP RANJIT PETUA - 1, , MALLICKPUR-MANDALPARA, BARUIPUR, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 743302. BANGALAPARA,BANGALAPARA,KHALISANI, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH,KOLKATA,West Bengal,711307 597783 NPA 01-04-2017
(As per Bengali deed dated 09.03.1979, in the name of Shefali Bhattacharya)  ALL THAT piece and parcel of land measuring about 1.28 satak with two storied building situated at Mouza – Petua, J.L.No. 1, R.S.Dag No. 151, R.S.Khatian No. 158, 

R.S.No. 186, Touzi No. 263, Police Station – Baruipur, District 24 Parganas.
SEPHALI BHATTACHARYA

1503 Kolkata West Bengal Bachhu Banerjee SOUMAYA GHOSHAL NO-6, , BIJOY NAGAR, DESHBANDHUPALLY, NAIHATI, West Bengal - 743165. PURBAPARA,PURBAPARA,CHAKDAH,NADIA,West Bengal,741245 658495 NPA 30-11-2016
(As per Deed of Gift dated 30.10.2009 in favour of Sri. Bachu Banerjee)   ALL THAT piece and parcel of land measuring 1 Cottahs 4 Chittacks, 900 sq,ft, equivalent to 2.06 satak along with 200 ti les kutcha structure situated in the Mouza – Deulpara, J.L. 

No. 5, R.S. No. 20, Sabek Khatian No. 38, 39, 292, L.R.Khtian No. 700, R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 2047, Touzi No. 720 under Police Station – Naihati, within the limits of Naihati Municipality under Ward No. 23.
BACHHU BANERJEE

1504 Kollam Kerala Abdul Shareef Santhoshkumar kk, , k, k, Kollam, Kerala - 691. kk,kk,kk,Kollam,Kerala,691 1712768 NPA 01-04-2017
All that property admeasuring 7 Ares 20 Sqmts in Old Sy.No. 1600, Re Sy.No.38/16, Block No.10 of Mynagappally Village and with all rights and improvements therein. Boundaries: North : Property of Gopinathan Pillai South : Property of Soman, 

Radhamma East : Road Weat : Property of Anilkumar
Abdul Shareef

1505 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu Saru Baby SOLAIMALAI 70/2 SATCHIYAPURAM ROAD, , MALLIGAI NAGAR, THIRUTHANGAL, SIVAKASI, Tamil Nadu - 626123. 37/1,,37/1,,MAMSAPURAM,MAMSAPURAM,Tamil Nadu,626110 4006263 NPA 31-10-2015

In virudhunagar district & Reg.Dist.,Thiruthangal Sub Dist., Sivakasi Taluk, Thiruthangal Village,Ayan Punja, S.No : 1255, Ward No:13, at Satchiyapuram Road, Ac.2 Cents 20, Survey No : 1275/2, Ac.2 cents totally 5 Acres, out fit, excluding the Eastern 

half Ac.1 Cents 40 and the rest Ac. 3 Cents 60, House bearing Door No : 70/2, Bounded on the :                      North By : 12 ft East West Road                     East By : 20ft North South Road                   West By : Site of Jawahar fine arts                   South By 

: Site of Annamalaichamy                 Measuring East West on North 70ft, on North South 73 ½  ft, totally 5145sq.ft with the right and usage of Pathway and other amenities, within the Jurisdiction of Thiruthangal Municipality.

RASHIYA DEVI

1506 Adayar Tamil Nadu Venkatramana Murthy RAJAN FLAT NO. S 3, , 83/55 RAJANI KOTHANDA GRAHA, 10TH AVENUE, ASHOK NAGAR, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 600083. 29,29,TIRUNINRAVUR,  THIRUVALLUR DIST,CHENNAI,Tamil Nadu,602024 1640098 NPA 29-01-2022

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF SEMI INDEDENPENT HOUSE SITE MEASURING ABOUT 1200 SQ.FT ON THE NORTHERN SIDE OUT OF THE 4728 SQ.FT (AS PER PHISICAL MEASUREMENT 4961 SQ.FT TOGETHER WITH RIGHT TO USE THE 

COMMON PASSAGE MEASURING ABOUT 1180 SQ.FT SITUATED AT KOTTAI STREET THIRUNUNDRAVUR  POONAMALLEE CIRCLE THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT -602024 COMPRISED IN S NO 210/141 AND 210/142B AND BOUNDED ON THE :-  

NORTH BY :- LAND OWNER BY KATHRVARAYAN SOUTH BY :- LAND OWNED BY SURESH EAST BY    :- 6 FEET COMMON PASSAGE WEST BY   :- PROPERTY OWNED BY RAMASWAMY AND LAND OWNED BY KATHAVARAYAN IN S  NO 

210,150,151 AND 152  MEASURING:-  EAST TO WEST ON THE NORTH :- 40FEET ON THE SOUTH    :- 40 FEET NORTH TO SOUTH ON THE EAST :- 30 FEET ON THE WEST :- 30 FEET  SITUATED WITH IN REGISTRATION SUB DISTRICT OF 

AVADI AND REGISTRATION DIST OF CHENNAI SOUTH,                     SCHEDULE B  600 SQ.FT OF UDS OUT OF 1200 SQ.FT TOGETHER WITH 196 SQ.FT OF UDS OUT OF COMMON PASSAGE MEASURING ABOUT 1180 SQ.FT ALL TOGETHER 

796 SQ.FT WHICH FORMS PART OF SCHEDULE A MENTIONED PROPERTY,                      SCHEDULE C  PROPOSED SEMI INDEPENDENT HOUSE BEARING NO A2 IN THE FIRST FLOOR IN THE REAR SIDE CONSISTING OF ONE HALL ONE 

KITCHEN AND TWO BEDROOMS WITH TOILETS AND MEASURING 1105 SQ.FT CONSTRUCTED AREA (INCLUSIVE OF COMMON AREA)TOGETHER WITH CAR PARKING).

VENKATRAMANA MURTHY

1507 Kottayam Kerala Sajina AJMAL VELIYATH HOUSE, , NADACKAL P.O, ERATTUPETTA, ERATTUPETTA, Kerala - 686124. VELIYATH HOUSE,VELIYATH HOUSE,PEERMADE,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,685533 549862 NPA 30-11-2018 4.05 ares comprised in Re.Sy.No.6/2-A in Erattupetta vil lage.                      Boundaries   East        -     Road  South      -     Road  West       -     Latheef's property  North      -     Properties of V.M.Ashraf SAJINA

1508 Dombivli Maharastra Rajesh Mirje SURESH MIRJE R. No 863, , Narayan Nagar, Koja gaon, Ambernath(w), Ambernath, Ambernath, Maharashtra - 421501. SRPF Group No 11, New Bombay Forest Dept,SRPF Group No 11, New Bombay Forest Dept,Thane,Thane,Maharashtra,421306 387608 NPA 28-02-2022
All that Flat No. 002, on Ground Floor,  B wing, area admeasuring 350sq.fts Built up, in building known as SHREE GANESH APARTMENT, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 32, Hissa No. 29, Village Adivali-Dhokali, Taluka Amberanth 

Dist Thane, within the limits of Adivali-Dhokali Grampanchayat, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Ulhasnagar-3  and District Thane.
RAJESH MIRJE

1509 Bhubaneswar Orissa Bharat Bibhusan RANJEETA MISHRA PLOT NO.-579/580, , SECTOR-III, NILADRI VIHAR,CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751021. QTR NO-2R 16,QTR NO-2R 16,UNIT-9,BHUBANESWAR,Orissa,751001 295745 NPA 30-09-2016
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY S-3, 579/580 in Chadrasekharpur Housing Scheme, Phase II(GF&FF) corresponding to plot no.309 (Part), khata no.619, Mouza: Chandrasekharpur, Tahasil; Bhubaneswar, Dist; Khurda (Odisha), Land area: 484.2 sft 

North: 150' wide road, South: 80' wide road East: 150' road, West: 200' road
ALOK PRAVA DAS

1510 Pune Maharastra Jaypal DEVIDAS C/O ANKUSH UMAJI BUTTE, , PLOT NO 08 SENT PATRICKS TOWN, BEHIND KROME MALL, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411013. GAT NO 452/1 MOSHI PRADHIKARN,GAT NO 452/1 MOSHI PRADHIKARN,GANDHARAV NAGARI,PUNE,Maharashtra,412105 1273569 NPA 30-12-2018

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 302 on the Third Floor admeasuring 514 Sq. Ft. i.e. 47.75 Sq. Mtrs. Built up area i.e. 411 Sq. Ft. = 38.18 Sq. Mtrs. carpet area in the B Wing of the Scheme known as Sadguru Darshan Co-

operative Housing Society Ltd., constructed on land property bearing S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 05 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 07 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 admeasuring 00 H 03 Are + S. No. 16, Hissa No. 1 

admeasuring 00 H 03 Are situated at Vil lage Ambegaon Bk., Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune within the registration District Pune and within the local l imits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said Flat is bounded as under:    East : By Flat No. 310    South : By Flat 

No. 301    West : By open space and building of Sumeru Constructions    North : By Flat No. 303

JAYPAL

1511 Hyderabad Telangana Srinivas srinivas rao Hno 6-220/c/6 plot no 3, , Mahindra Nagar Colony, HMT road Chintal, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh - 500054. 4-90/1,4-90/1,HMT road Chintal,Hyderabad,Andhra Pradesh,500054 1447855 NPA 31-12-2015
All that the Ground floor with built up area of 1050 sft 9 inclusive of common area0 along with UDS of land admeasuring 25 sqyds out of the total extent of land admeasuring 216 sqyds in the premises house bearing no 2-1-490 situated at nallakunta, 

hyderabad. EM to be created by S.Srinivas.
Srinivas

1512 Bhubaneswar Orissa Prashant Kumar Guru RAJENDRA PRASAD SAHOO C/o-Shankarsan Guru, , Guru sahi, Khannagar, Cuttack, Odisha - 753010. C/O-CHANDRAJIT MOHANTY,C/O-CHANDRAJIT MOHANTY,MADHUPATNA,CUTTACK,Orissa,753010 384034 NPA 30-07-2015
Ref: An area of land admeasuring an area AcO.046 dec, approximately sitUated in Mouza-Arunodaya Nagar, Khata No. 67, Plot No. 399/1113, corresponding to Sabak Khata No. 62, " Sabak Plot No.4, Kisam - Home Stead - II, P.s: Madhupatna, Tahasil- 

'Cuttack, SRO-Cuttaek,Dist : Cuttack, Bounded by:- East: Bira Guru&Bhagi Guru, West:Narayan Guru,  North: Ashok Sahoo,  South:Common Road
SUSHAMA RANI GURU

1513 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Shanmugam PERIYASAMY D.NO.2/101, , ERAIYUR POST, VEPPANTHANTTAI TAULK, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621133. 144,144,VEPPANTHATTAI,PERAMBALUR,Tamil Nadu,621133 137670 NPA 29-08-2023

perambalur district, Ariyalur Registration district, Valikandapuram SRO vepanthattai taluk, No.36, Eraiyur vil lage, old S.F.no27/2A1F for which UDR S.F No.27/2AF1A1 an extent of 1365 Sq.ft vacant plot bearing plot no.78 situates wtihin the following four 

boundaries North of     : Plot No.77 South of    : Plot No.79 East of      : 20' North - South pathway West of     : Plot No.82 An extent of East-West on both sides 45' north-south on sides 30' totaling an extent of 1365 sq.ft vacant plot and with all easementary 

righs including thereon.

0

1514 Kottayam Kerala Ajimon MUHAMMAD VARIKKAT HOUSE, , CHENAPPADY, KANJIRAPPALLY, KANJIRAPPALLY, Kerala - 686520. VARIKKAT HOUSE,VARIKKAT HOUSE,KANJIRAPPALLY,KANJIRAPPALLY,Kerala,686520 1452901 NPA 02-05-2015
All that property admeasuring 2.84 ares of land comprised in Re.Sy.No.53/3_4, in Erumeli South Village. I have carefully perused the documents of the title of Nazeeba in respect of properties covered by the sale deed No.2348/12 of the SRO Erumeli.  

East- Property of Ajimon and Road South- Road West- Property of Sulaiman Rawther. North- Property of Sulaiman Rawther.
NESEEBA

1515 Bhubaneswar Orissa Rabi Narayan Mishra - AT-KACHARAMALA, , PO-PHULUNAKHARA, PHULUNAKHARA, CUTTACK SADAR,CUTTACK, Odisha - 754001. - 2271369 NPA 30-11-2018 District-cuttack,Tahasil-cuttack sadar,Mouza-Batapuran,khata no-382/62,plot no-59/734,Area-Aco.020 decimal,plot no-57/733 Area-aco.030,Bounded By:-North-Judisthir Sahoo,South-Road,East-Saliabasini sathapathy,West-Bamadev Sahoo. RABI NARAYAN MISHRA

1516 Theni Tamil Nadu Sudhan Kumar - 6-103F, , MATHAVAN NAGAR, SAYALKUDI, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu - 623120. - 570568 NPA 30-06-2020

All that Piece and Parcel of Land and Building Situated in Ramanathapuram RD – Sayalkudi SRO – Sayalkudi Town – Ward.No.6 – Mookaiyur road – Southern Side – 2 nd Street – Natham S.No.207/2 measuring 1235.25 Sq.ft House and site and 

Bounded on the    North - Sahul Hameed House   South - East West Pathway   East - North South Pathway   West - Vacant site of Mary Chinnarani    Within these Boundaries measuring East West 30.5 feet; South North 40.5 feet total 1235.25 Sq.ft with 

Super Structure and electric service Connection its deposits with usual Pathway rights etc.,

SUDHAN KUMAR

1517 Gulbarga Karnatakka Tejappa SHASHIKANT 2/75, , TONCHI VILLAGE, CHITAPUR, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585312. 8-11 SHIVAPURE NIVAS,8-11 SHIVAPURE NIVAS,HOMNABAD, HUMNABAD INDUSTRIAL AREA,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585330 833549 NPA 30-05-2019
H.NO. 2-25 measuring 40x70 sq. ft., situated in land Sy.No.35/2 of R/o Tonchi, Tq; Chittapur, Dist; Gulbarga. With the following boundaries East  :  H. of Kalavati W/o Tejappa Sajjan West  :  H. of Khatlappa S/o Hanmantappa North  :  H. of Ambanna S/o 

Bassanna Jamadar South  :  10 ft Road
TEJAPPA

1518 Pimpri Maharastra Sunil Kalpana 73/24, Dattakrupa Niwas, , Adarsh Nagar, Dighi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411015. 227/1, Radhanagari Hsg. Soc.,227/1, Radhanagari Hsg. Soc.,Dighi,Pune,Maharashtra,411039 426722 NPA 31-12-2015
All that piece and parcel of the flat No.4, Building No. B-2, in the Bldg "Bansal Vihar", Situated on the Stilt floor Admeasuring area 610 sq. fts i.e. 56.67 sq.mtrs, situated at vil lage Bhosari, Tal Haveli, Dist Pune.  On or Towards East : Adj. duct, staircase & 

beyond Flat no.3 in B-2 Building, On or Towards South : Adj. Flat no. 3 in B-1 Building, On or Towards west : Adj. marginal open space,  on or Towards North : Adj. Flat no. 5 in B-2 Building.
Sunil

1519 Pimpri Maharastra Sunil Kalpana 73/24, Dattakrupa Niwas, , Adarsh Nagar, Dighi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411015. 227/1, Radhanagari Hsg. Soc.,227/1, Radhanagari Hsg. Soc.,Dighi,Pune,Maharashtra,411039 913198 NPA 30-10-2015
All that Peice and Parcel of the Flat No. 4, Building No. B2, in the bldg. " BANSAL VIHAR", Situated on the Stilt floor admeasuring area 610sq. fts. i.e. 56.67 sq. mtrs., situated at vil lage Bhosari, Tal Haveli Dist. Pune.  Which is Boundries are as follows by 

: On Or Towards East : Adj. Duct. Stairecase & Beyond Flat No. 3 in B-2 Building. On Or Towards South : Adj. Flat No. 3 in B-1 Building, On Or Towards West : Adj. Marginal Open Space. On Or Towards North : Adj. Flat No. 5 in B-2 Building.
Sunil

1520 Mysore Karnatakka Kiran KALYAN SRINIVAS 569, , POLICE LINE B BLOCK, JELPURI, N R MOHALLA, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570007. 188,188,CFTRI LAYOUT,BHOGADI,MYSORE,Karnataka,560026 410002 NPA 30-06-2020
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at No 1629, Nadanahalli vil lage, Lalithadripura Gramma, varaun hobli, Mysore taluk, Layout formed and developed by Karnataka Police employees, Housing Building co operative society. Measuring E-

W40ft, N-S 30ft, Total of 1200sqft. Bounded on South by Proeprty no 1630, North by property no  1628, East by Property no 1622, West by Road.
NARAYANA SWAMY

1521 Anantapur Andhra Pradesh Bashkar Venkata Ramana Door No:23-325A, , Amudala Street, Ward No 23, Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh - 515001. Door No:28-714,Door No:28-714,Anantapur,Anantapur,Andhra Pradesh,515001 2552789 NPA 02-05-2015
House site Property to an extenet of Ac.0.10.33 out of Ac.0.41.32,out of Ac.0.58.88,out of Ac.3.28,out of Ac.9.81 in Sy.No.141/2 situated in kakkalapalli Gram Polam and Anantapur muncipal Corporation Area within R.D and S.R.D.of Anantapur..  

ADMEASURING  East – West : 120ft   North -South : 37.5ft   BOUNDED BY  East : House of Ramachandra bearing D.No.6-5-419 West : 40ft Road North ; Plot of Y.Fakruddin South : Plot of Thippeswamy
Bashkar

1522 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Ilayaraja GUNASEKARAN 4/364, , AADHI DHIRAVIDAR STREET, PADALUR, PERAMBALUR, Tamil Nadu - 621109. India 20852,20852,CHETTIKULAM,PEERAMBALUR,Tamil Nadu,621104 1599195 NPA 02-05-2018

In Perambalur District, Ariyalur Registration District, Chettikulam Sub Registration District, previously Kunnam Taluk, presently Alathur Taluk, In Padalur (West) Vil lage, Iyan Punja :- SF 250/1A1, out of Ac 1.57 C, a site measuring 60'in East-West and 74'in 

North-South, admeasuring 4440 Sq.Ft. situate within the following four boundaries:- To North of Naga Jothi's Manai, To East of Manickam's Manai, To West of applicant's husband, Il layaraja's remaining Manai, To South of Road. This property is now 

situate in UDR.SF. Nos.250/1A1C1 Hec.0.04.0 Ares and 250/12 Hec.0.01.5 Ares, comprised in patta NO.1865 at Padalur (West) Vil lage. With mamool, easementary and customary rights thereon.

0

1523 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Christella Kanagamani SAHAYA PUSHPARAJ NO: AP 672,, , 49TH STREET, 9TH SECTOR, K K NAGAR, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 600078. 66/53,66/53,MANNANDY,CHENNAI,Tamil Nadu,600001 581778 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of flat in Ground floor v;:ithan built up area of 655 Sq.ft. along with an undivided share of land to an extent of 533 Sq. ft. situated at Plot No.36, Balaji Nagar, Nerkundram Village, in the Nolambur scheme area Chennai 

comprised in Survey NoA09 and 410, Saidapet Taluk, Chennai - M.G.R.District and bounded on the  North by : Plot NO.24 & 25 South by : Plot No.35 and 20 Feet Road East by : Plot No.27 West by : Plot NO.37  and in the Registration District of South 

Chennai and in the Sub-Registration District of Virugambakkam.

CHRISTELLA KANAGAMANI

1524 Salem Tamil Nadu S Sureshkumar Veerapathiran 30/2, , First Main Road, Annai Indira Nagar, Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636008. India 110,110,Hasthampatty,Salem,Tamil Nadu,636007 1575823 NPA 30-01-2021

Salem West Registration District, Salem West sub registration district, Salem Taluk, Mitta Ayyamperumampatty vil lage, now within Salem City Municipal Corporation limit, S.No.63/2 Pun.Ac.4.34 Asst Rs.10.3.0 in this a part S.No.63/4 Pun.Ac.1.96 now as 

per U D R Patta No.421, S.No.63/4A, Pun.Hec.0.75.5 Asst Rs.4.40 divided into house plots in this house plot measuring east west 59' on the north and 52' on the south; north south 44' on the east and 43-1/2' on the west total extent 2414 sq.ft., situate 

within the following boundaries: On the west of the land sold by Chandra Goundar and others; On the east of 20' wide common road; On the south of the land sold by Arthanareeswarar; On the north of Power Agent T.Joseph Thangaraj property. The 

abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights and it has got all right to take water in the well in the above said survey number.

0

1525 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Ramesh Venkateshwarlu 6, , Gudipudi varipalem, Gudipudi varipalem, Chimakurthy, Andhra Pradesh - 523226. 45177,45177,gunduvari lakshmipuram,Chimakurthy,Andhra Pradesh,523226 777783 NPA 30-11-2017
Prakasam District -Chimakurthy S.R. - Chimakurty Mandal - H/o Gonugunta / Gudipudivari Palem Village - S.No.1032/1 - equalent to Ward No.3, Old D.No.3 - New D.No.4-7 - vacant site by removing the house of an extent of 20 gadies or 160 sq. yards or 

134.4 sq. meters bounded by:  East :  Road South : Road West : Houses of G. Venkata Swamy and G. Prasad. North : House of P. Srinivasa Rao  Within the above boundaries an extent of 160 sq. yards or 20 gadies or 134.4 sq. meters.
Ramesh

1526 Trichy Tamil Nadu Nagarajan Sivashanmugam No.1, , Ashok Nagar, R.M.S.Colony, Trichy, Tamil Nadu - 620001. No.61/2,No.61/2,Dindigul Main Road,Trichy,Tamil Nadu,620008 6329189 NPA 30-06-2015

Trichy District, Trichy Taluk, Trichy Town, Joint No.3 SRO, Old Ward No.4, Andakondan vil lage, Kuppangulam Jalal Kudiri street, T.S.No.1486 in which the property in question pertains to an extent of 1800 sq.ft. land situated with in the following four 

boundaries:  North of : Jafar sayabu Kudiri plot and 1 1/2' lane road, South of : 4' lane, East of : Road, West of :Ayesh bee property  Item No.1  An extent of East-West on both sides 80 feet, North-South on both sides 22 1/2' totaling an extent of 1800 sq.ft. 

land.  Item No.2  An extent of East-West on both sides 17 3/4', North-South on both sides 16 1/2' totaling an extent of 284 sq.ft. land.  Thus Item No.1 and 2 totaling an extent of 2014 sq.ft. land with building bearing door no.94 , 94/1,2 for which New 

T.s.No.34.

0

1527 Dombivli Maharastra Swapnil Suresh - Plot No 80, Opp Ram Tanu Pathpedi, , Turbhe, Navi Mumbai, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400705. - 880797 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat No. 03, admeasuring about 452.24 sq. ft. Carpet, on the Ground Floor, in the building no. 110, known as ‘Zindagi’, ‘A’ Wing, Sector 4, in the complex known as  “Karram Residency ”,  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 

166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, 

Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai, Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

LEELA JHAVERI

1528 Dombivli Maharastra Amol Shivram - Trimurti Rane Chawl, Shivaji Nagar, , Karve Village, Malad(e), Mumbai, Malad, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400097. - 495885 NPA 30-01-2017

Flat No. 01, admeasuring about  255.98  sq. ft. Carpet on the Ground Floor, in the building no. 43,  known as Farz, ‘A’ Wing, Sector 2, in the complex known as  “Karram Residency ”,  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2(Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

AMOL SHIVRAM

1529 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Rajidevi Devaraj 47/76, , Thamarai Nagar, Tiruvannamalai, Tiruvannamalai, Tamil Nadu - 606603. 20/19,20/19,Tirukovilur,Vil lupuram,Tamil Nadu,605754 2748821 NPA 31-10-2016

In Tiruvannamalai District  and R.D., Tiruvannamalai Sub-D-I,  Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No.4,Block No.29 in the sanctioned plan of the LIG houses Tiruvannamalai neighbourhood scheme area, bearing LIG house No.L-77 in S.No.1774/1A (part) to an 

extent of 84.00 sq.mtr (904 Sq.ft).Measuring on the east to west 12.00 m, on the North to south 7.00 mtr. With a well built RCC terraced superstructure to an extent of 100 sq.ft with all amenties including EB Service connection No.869 with its deposits.  

Boundaries:  East: Plot No.L-78, West: Plot No.L-76, North: 6.00mtr Road, South : Plot No MI-20.

0

1530 Kottayam Kerala Umeshraj BAIJU THOTTUVATHALA BHAVAN, , AMAYIDA, AMBALAPPUZHA P.O, ALAPPUZHA, Kerala - 688563. THIRUNILATHU APPARTMENTS,THIRUNILATHU APPARTMENTS,KADAVANTHRA,KOCHI,Kerala,682020 153102 NPA 30-12-2015

The property having an extent of 2.95Ares (7.29cents) comprised in Re-survey No.195/9 Old Survey No.476/14 in Block No. 16 of Karumady Village in Ambalappuzha Taluk,owned by the applicant as per the Sale Deed No. 2106/1999 dt. 17/08/1999 of 

Ambalappuzha SRO.  The property having an extent of 8.40Ares (21cents) comprised in Re-survey No.195/22 Old Survey No.476/14 in Block No. 16 of Karumady Village in IAmbalappuzha Taluk, owned by the applicant as per the Sale Deed No. 

2672/1986 dt. 19/11/1986 of Ambalappuzha SRO.  East- Property of Kochupurackal Madom. West- Panchayath road. South- Property of Koyipally Rajan. North- Ambalappuzha TTC.

UNNIKRISHNAN

1531 Vadodara Gujarat Mukul Bawasingh 03, , Deepmangal Society,, Race course Circle,, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390007. A/9,A/9,New Sama Road,Vadodara,Gujarat,390008 2173589 NPA 30-08-2016

Shop No. S.B./4, Semi Basement, “ Miraj Co. Op. Hos. Soc. Ltd.” constructed on R.S.No.15, T.P. Scheme No. 2, F.P. No. 312 admeasuring 5075 sq.mts paiki 200 sq.mts located at Sayajiganj western side of Race Course & situated at vil lage Jetalpur in 

the Registration District Vadodara Sub District Vadodara And Shop No. S.B./5, Semi Basement, “ Miraj Co. Op. Hos. Soc. Ltd.” admeasuring 360 sq.fts super built up being constructed on R.S.No.15, T.P.Scheme No. 2, F.P.No. 312 admeasuring 5075 

sq.mts paiki 200 sq.mts located at westeren side of I.C.Patel, Race Course & situated at vil lage Jetalpur in the Registration District Vadodara Sub District Vadodara.

Jyotsanaben

1532 Kottayam Kerala Jacob BINU K THOMAS VALIYAKULAM HOUSE, , MADAPPALLY, CHANGANASSERY, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686546. KANNANTHANAM,KANNANTHANAM,VELLAVOOR,CHANGANACHERRY,Kerala,686543 2229376 NPA 30-12-2021
Within the boundaries defined herein, all those pieces and parcels of land admeasuring 4.99 Ares comprised in Re.sy. No. 295/5 ofChirakkadavu Village         BOUNDARIES (As per Site plan)  East      :      Road  South    :      Properties of Desilva.  West     :      

Property ofPoozhikkunnel  North    :      Properties of Mangolath
JACOB

1533 Vellore Tamil Nadu Nandhini HARIVINDHIYA SEZHIAN D NO 2/506, , MARIAMMAN KOIL STREET, POIGAI, VELLORE, Tamil Nadu - 632112. D NO 62,D NO 62,PONDICHERY,PONDICHERY,Puducherry,605008 4937346 NPA 31-05-2014

PRIME PROPERTY NO 1 (HOUSE)  In Vellore District,Vellore Registration District,Vellore Sub Registration District,Pogiai Vil lage in S No 249/1D, in this Site bearing  Plot No 19 and 20 with the RCC Roof building Constructed therein consisting of 

Ground,First,Second and Third Floor,  Plot No 19 : Measuring East to West 30 feet,North to South (E)55-3/4 feet,(W) 54-3/4 feet,Totaling 1657-1/2 sq.ft Bounded  On the North by East West 18 feet wide Road On the South by Kalvai On the East by Plot No 

18 On the West by Plot No 20  Plot No 20  Measuring East to West (N) 37 feet (S) 36 feet,North to South (E)54-3/4 feet (W)54 feet totaling 1984-1/2 sq.ft Bounded On the North by East West 18 feet wide Road On the South by Kalvai On the West by 

Property of Subramani and  On the East by Plot No 19   EM TO BE CREATE BY :S.NANDINI

NANDHINI

1534 Vellore Tamil Nadu Nandhini HARIVINDHIYA SEZHIAN D NO 2/506, , MARIAMMAN KOIL STREET, POIGAI, VELLORE, Tamil Nadu - 632112. D NO 62,D NO 62,PONDICHERY,PONDICHERY,Puducherry,605008 2366772 NPA 31-12-2014

In Vellore District,Vellore Registration District,Vellore Sub Registration District,Pogiai Vil lage in S No 249/1D, in this Site bearing  Plot No 19 and 20 with the RCC Roof building Constructed therein consisting of Ground,First,Second and Third Floor,  Plot 

No 19 : Measuring East to West 30 feet,North to South (E)55-3/4 feet,(W) 54-3/4 feet,Totaling 1657-1/2 sq.ft Bounded  On the North by East West 18 feet wide Road On the South by Kalvai On the East by Plot No 18 On the West by Plot No 20  Plot No 20  

Measuring East to West (N) 37 feet (S) 36 feet,North to South (E)54-3/4 feet (W)54 feet totaling 1984-1/2 sq.ft Bounded On the North by East West 18 feet wide Road On the South by Kalvai On the West by Property of Subramani and  On the East by Plot 

No 19

NANDHINI

1535 Kolkata West Bengal Raju Saha PRANAB KAR 3RD FLOOR, MADHUKUNJA APTT, , B.C.SEN ROAD, SAKTIPUR, AGARPARA, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700109. SARADAPALLY,SARADAPALLY,GHOLA BAZAR, GHOLA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700111 398632 NPA 30-11-2013

(As per Deed of Sale dated 8.10.2007 made in favour of Sri. Raju Saha and Smt. Arpita Saha) ALL THAT piece and parcel of a self contained flat of South East corner on the 3rd floor measuring about super built up area 996 Square feet (more or less) 

consisting of three bedrooms, one dining room, one kitchen, two toilets and two balcony at "Madhukunja Apartment" at B.C. Sen road,Shaktipur, Agarpara District 24 Parganas North comprised in Mouza - Tarapukuria, J.L. No - 12 R.S. No - 27, Touzi No - 

178, Katian No - 110, Ward no. 31, Police Station -Ghola, Holding No - 2 under the Panihati Municipality.

ARPITA SAHA

1536 Trichy Tamil Nadu Kevin Mohamed Arshad No.7B,7th Floor 5th Block, , Indus, Ambar Apartments,, 73, West jones Road, Saidapet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600015. No.7/3,No.7/3,Egmore,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600008 7541387 NPA 01-05-2016

Schedule-A      Trichy District, Taluk & Registration District, Joint 1 & 2 SRO, K.Abishekapuram Village, Crawford Colony, Main Road, S.F.No.135/1 an extent of Ac.1.14 cents land in which an extent of 6120 Sq.ft land with building bearing Door No.1 

situated within the following four boundaries:  North by   Crawford Colony Main                         Road South  by   Innasiyar Kovil Street East by   Nagarethinathammal                         and Somu Devar                         Property  West by   M.P.Selvam, 

P.Thangavel                       and P.Karunanithi                        Property        An extent of East- West on both Side 80 ft., North-South on the Eastern side 78 ft., Werstern side 75 ft., totaling an extent of 6120 Sq.ft., land and with all easementary rights 

including thereon.                                                                                 Schedule-B Item No.1    Out of the above extent of 6120 Sq.ft., of Schedule-A in which an undivided share of 381 Sq.ft., sufficient to support an apartment super plinth area of 1096 

Sq.ft., flat bearing Flat No.1-C in the First Floor and covered car park Slot No.1-C in the Stilt Floor in the scheme known as “V.P.Legend”.  Item No.2  Out of the above extent of 6120 Sq.ft., of Schedule-A in which an undivided share of 381 Sq.ft., sufficient 

to support an apartment super plinth area of 1096 Sq.ft flat bearing Flat No.3-C in the Third Floor and covered car park Slot No.3-C in the Stilt Floor in the scheme known as “V.P.Legend”.  Item No.3  Out of the above extent of 6120 Sq.ft., of Schedule-A 

in which an undivided share of 396 Sq.ft., sufficient to support an apartment super plinth area of 1137 Sq.ft., flat bearing Flat No.2-A in the second Floor and covered Car park Slot No.2-A in the Stilt Floor in the scheme known as “V.P.Legend”.

Suganthi

1537 Kolkata West Bengal Raju Saha PRANAB KAR 3RD FLOOR, MADHUKUNJA APTT, , B.C.SEN ROAD, SAKTIPUR, AGARPARA, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700109. SARADAPALLY,SARADAPALLY,GHOLA BAZAR, GHOLA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700111 913039 NPA 30-11-2013

(As per Deed of Sale dated 8.10.2007 made in favour of Sri. Raju Saha and Smt. Arpita Saha) All that piece and parcel of a self contained flat of South East corner on the 3rd floor measuring about super built up area 996 Square feet (more or less) 

consisting of three bedrooms, one dining room, one kitchen, two toilets and two balcony at "Madhukunja Apartment" at B.C. Sen road,Shaktipur, Agarpara, District 24 Parganas North comprised in Mouza - Tarapukuria, J.L. No - 12, R.S. No - 27, Touzi No - 

178, Katian No - 110, Ward no. 31, Police Station - Ghola, Holding No - 2 under the Panihati Municipality.

ARPITA SAHA

1538 Kolkata West Bengal Raju Saha PRANAB KAR 3RD FLOOR, MADHUKUNJA APTT, , B.C.SEN ROAD, SAKTIPUR, AGARPARA, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700109. SARADAPALLY,SARADAPALLY,GHOLA BAZAR, GHOLA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700111 597519 NPA 30-11-2013

(As per Deed of Sale dated 8.10.2007 made in favour of Sri. Raju Saha and Smt. Arpita Saha) ALL THAT piece and parcel of a self contained flat of South East corner on the 3rd floor measuring about super built up area 996 Square feet (more or less) 

consisting of three bedrooms, one dining room, one kitchen, two toilets and two balcony at "Madhukunja Apartment" at B.C. Sen road,Shaktipur, Agarpara District 24 Parganas North comprised in Mouza - Tarapukuria, J.L. No - 12 R.S. No - 27, Touzi No - 

178, Katian No - 110, Ward no. 31, Police Station -Ghola, Holding No - 2 under the Panihati Municipality.

ARPITA SAHA

1539 Kolkata West Bengal Vipin Shukla RAJESH JAISWAL A 28/1, , SATYEN PARK MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, THAKURPUKUR, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700104. 37A,37A,KOLKATA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700017 1644426 NPA 02-05-2017

(As per Deed of Conveyance dated 28.01.2011 in the name of Sri. Tapan Kumar Paul). All That one self contained Flat on the First Floor, South East side, the Flat measuring more or less 1000 sq,ft, super built up area situated at Mouza - Purba Barisha, 

J.L.No. 23, R.S.No. 43, under Khatian No. 735, in Dag No. 2549, under the limits of Joka - II, Anchal Panchayet. within the Police Station - Haridevpur (previously Behala), Additional District Sub registry Office at Behala, in the District of South 24 

Parganas

VIPIN SHUKLA

1540 Shimoga Karnatakka Mahadevappa Rudrappa Shiva Jyothi, , 4th Cross, Gundappa Shed, Shimoga, Karnataka - 577203. 7th Cross,7th Cross,Hole Honnur Road,shimoga,Karnataka,577225 977976 NPA 01-04-2015
Site bearing No. 45, in Sy. No. 41/2B of Shivamogga Village Kasaba Hobli, measuring 16.5 X 60 feats totally 990 sft. Comprising Municipal khatha No 1532-2585, situated at ward No. 08, Gundappa Shed, Shimoga, within Shimoga City Municipal 

Limits, which belongs to Sri. M N Mahadevappa S/o Ningappa and bounded as follows:  To the East   :  Property of Govardhan in Site No. 45 To the West     :  Site No. 44 To the North    :  Road To the South   :  Site No. 16
Mahadevappa

1541 Hosur Tamil Nadu Muniraj Rajendran D.No.3/824, , Bharathi Nagar Extn, Mookandapalli, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. D.No.3-920,D.No.3-920,Mookandapalli,Hosur,Tamil Nadu,635109 4227499 NPA 01-04-2018

All that piece and parcel of the land In Krishnagiri District. Krishnagiri Registration District, Hosur. Sub-Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Mookandapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.285/2, Dry, extent Hect.2.99, in this Hect.0.20.0 (or) AC.0.49 Cents,Asst. 

Rs.0.99 within the following boundaries: East;Land of Marappa, West ; Land of Narayanappa, Govindappa and Lakshmaiah, North ; A Schedule property of Rajendran .South; C Schedule property of Madavaian. Totally making an extent of Ac.0.49 Cents, 

in this   Schedule -A. All that piece and parcel land of the land in Krishnagiri District. Krishnagiri Registration District, Hosur. Sub-Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Mookandapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.285/2, Dry, extent Hect.2.99, in this 

Hect.0.20.0 (or) AC.0.49 Cents,Asst. Rs.0.99 in this extent of 0.41 Cents,  within the following boundaries: East; Lands of Marappa. West;20 feet wide Road and further west land belonging to Narayanappa, Govindappa and Lakshmaiah. North :Lands of 

Rajendran. South :Lands of Madavaian. Within these boundaries making an extent of AC.0.41 Cents (Now subdivided as S.No.285/2A4, Dry, extent Hect.0.16.5, Asst. Rs.0.79).   Schedule-B. All that piece and parcel land of the land In Krishnagiri District, 

Krishnagiri Registration District, Hosur Sub- Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Mookandapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.285/2, Dry, extent Hect.2.99, out of this Hect.0.20.0 (or) AC.0.49 Cents, Asst. RS.0.99, in this a house site measuring an extent of 

2616 Square feet, within the following boundaries: - East; Lands of Muniraj. West;20 feet Road and Lands of Lakshmanan, Jayamma and Mr.Rajendran North :Lands of Rajendran.South :Lands of Madavaian And measuring: East to West on the Northern 

side ; 74.9 feet, East to West on the Southern side;74.9 feet,North to South on the Eastern side;35 feet, North to South on the Western side;35 feet. Totally measuring an extent of 2616 Square feet is now sub-divided as S.No.285/2B, Dry, extent 

Hect.0.02.5).  Schedule A and  B  Totally measuring on 20492 Sq.Ft. Together with building to be constructed there on, EM to be created by Mr. P.Muniraj and Mrs. M.Shanthi.

Shanthi

1542 Dombivli Maharastra Vipin Kumar UTTAM PURI A/308 SHREE SAI APARTMENT, , MALANGROAD, NEAR HOTEL RELAX, KALYAN EAST, Maharashtra - 421306. 003, B wing Awdhumber Apt,003, B wing Awdhumber Apt,Kalyan,Kalyan,Maharashtra,421306 584416 NPA 02-05-2017
All that Flat No. 308, on Third Floor, A wing, area admeasuring 390 sq.fts Built up, i.e 36.24 sq.mtrs, in building known as SHREE SAI APARTMENT, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 14, Hissa No. 2, area admeasuring 1089 sq.yard, 

Vil lage Nandivali Trafe Ambarnath, Taluka Kalyan, Dist Thane, within the limits of Nandivali Trafe Ambarnath Grampanchayat, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Kalyan - 1 and District Thane.
VIPIN KUMAR

1543 Dombivli Maharastra Kishor Mahabhaleshwar - A 001, Manthan CHS, Behind Sheesh Soc, , Hajuri road, Thane, Thane, Thane, Maharashtra - 400604. - 1072867 NPA 30-05-2018

Flat No. 201, admeasuring about 152.24 sq. ft. Carpet, on the 2nd Floor, in the building no. 61, known as ‘Jugnu’, ‘C’ Wing, Sector 3, in the complex known as  “Karram Residency ”,  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai, Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

KISHOR MAHABHALESHWAR

1544 Kolkata West Bengal Sunita Motiwala PRAMATHESH KUMAR SARKAR 181/23, FLAT NO-7,3RD FLOOR, , CANAL STREET, SREEBHUMI, LAKETOWN, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 700048. 262,262,NARKELDANGA,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700006 2100000 NPA 31-10-2013

(As per deed of conveyance dated 23.04.2012 in the name of Siva Narayan Silla). All that piece and parcel of FLAT being Flat No. GB, (on the Ground Floor of the five storied building, measuring about 1048 (One Thousand Forty Eight) Sq. ft. super built 

up area situated at Plot No. 433, Dum Dum Park, Police Station- Lake Town, Kolkata – 700055, being Municipal Holding No. 699 (formerly 452), Dum Dum Park appertaining at Mouza- previously Krishnapore at present Shyamnagar, J.L. No. 32/20 

previously 17, R.S. No. 180, Touzi No. 228 and 229 in the jurisdiction of South Dum Dum Municipality, Additional District Sub-Registry office Bidhannagar, Salt Lake city in the District North 24 Parganas.

0

1545 Dombivli Maharastra Ajuvindra Singh - Room no 4/5, Ramnath Mourya Chawl, , Sunder baug, Kamani, Kurla, Mumbai, Kurla, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400070. - 1027597 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 204, Second Floor, “C” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building Name ‘Darpan’, Building No. 95, Sector - 4  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

AJUVINDRA SINGH

1546 Dombivli Maharastra Anil S - 302, Shree Saptashrungi Apt, , Plot No 11, Sector 12, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 410209. - 687205 NPA 30-07-2019

Flat No. 201, admeasuring about 452.24 sq. ft. Carpet, on the 2nd Floor, in the building no. 117, known as ‘Amrit’, ‘A’ Wing, Sector 4, in the complex known as  “Karram Residency ”,  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

ANIL S

1547 Bhubaneswar Orissa Bharat Bibhusan RANJEETA MISHRA PLOT NO.-579/580, , SECTOR-III, NILADRI VIHAR,CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751021. QTR NO-2R 16,QTR NO-2R 16,UNIT-9,BHUBANESWAR,Orissa,751001 1582620 NPA 30-05-2016
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY S-3, 579/580 in Chadrasekharpur Housing Scheme, Phase II(GF&FF) corresponding to plot no.309 (Part), khata no.619, Mouza: Chandrasekharpur, Tahasil; Bhubaneswar, Dist; Khurda (Odisha), Land area: 484.2 sft 

North: 150' wide road, South: 80' wide road East: 150' road, West: 200' road
ALOK PRAVA DAS

1548 Kolkata West Bengal Mina Debnath ANITA RAY NEAR NATIONAL TRADING CORP, , KANTHADHAR, P.O. NAWABGANJ, KOLKATA, West Bengal - 743144. 7/1/D,7/1/D,DUM DUM,KOLKATA,West Bengal,700080 977292 NPA 31-08-2014
(As per Bengali Gift Deed dated 11.11.1993, in the name of Sri Shankar Majumder). All That Bastu Land measuring about 1 Cottah, 8 Chittack, comprised in Dag No. 1668, Mouza – Ichapur, J.l.No. 3, Resa No. 89, Touzi No. 617, Jamidari Khatian No. 

77, Khatian No. 248, Police Station – Noapara.
MINA DEBNATH

1549 Nagpur Maharastra Pramod Shankar Dhoke Anil Ganpat Dhoke Plot No 66, , Mouza : Binaki, Kawlpeth railway crossing,Bapuji Nagar, Anne Nagar, Maharashtra - 440024. Plot No 25,Plot No 25,Near Kawalpeth,Shanti Nagar,Maharashtra,440002 1479103 NPA 02-05-2017
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 66 admeasuring 160.77 Sq. Mt. (As per R.L.) together with structure admeasuring 83.93 Sq. Mt. in the sanctioned out of Kh. No. 100/2, of Mouza: Binakhi, P. H. No. 10, Corporation House No. 

17451A166, Ward No. 42, CTS No. 760, Sheet No. 454149 within the limit of Nagpur Municipal Corpration Tah. & Dist. Nagpur;- EAST WEST NORTH SOUTH : Plot No. 67 : Plot No 65 : Road : Plot No. 56
Pramod Shankar Dhoke

1550 Tuticorin Tamil Nadu Chithirai Kumar Maharaja 2-G/38, , 2nd Street South, Rajiv Nagar, Tuticorin, Tamil Nadu - 628008. 5/8-B,5/8-B,Tuticorin,Tuticorin,Tamil Nadu,628002 1274733 NPA 01-04-2018

All that piece and portion of land and Building existing and to be constructed thereon at, Tuticorin Registration District, Tuticorin Melur Sub-Registrar Saragam, Tuticorin Taluk, Meelavittan Village, Ayan Punja Survey No. 486/1-13 Acre 25 Cents on the 

middle land 6 Acre 75 Cents on the Eastern side of Northern side East Portion 55 cents divided into house plots and named as "VENNIMALAI NAGAR" and plot no. 94 in 5 Cents of Western side 2.5 Cents of land bounded on the West by Plot No. 93, on 

the East by Plot No. 94 on the Eastern side 2.5 Cents belongs to M. Chairman, on the South by Plot No. 131 & 132, on the North by South North 30 links breadth East West Common pathway, site measuring EastWest 16.5 ft. On both sides, North South 

66ft. On both sides, Total 1089 Sq.ft. i.e. 2.5 cents with all amenities.

Chithirai Kumar

1551 Dombivli Maharastra Vidyaprasad Sheetal Vijay 9, Gr Floor, Sanjeeva Apt, , Road No 27, Shanti Nagar, Saibaba mandir, Wagale estate, Thane, Thane, Thane(W), Maharashtra - 400604. D N Kamble Chawl no.63/C,,D N Kamble Chawl no.63/C,,Railway Line,Andheri(E),Maharashtra,400069 857761 NPA 30-06-2016
All that Flat No. 101, First Floor, area admeasuring 550 sq.fts Built up, in the building known as SAI NIWAS, B wing, lying and situated on N.A. Plot of land bearing Survey 89, HIssa No. 2, part Total area 800 sq.mtrs, Vil lage Sagaon, Taluka Kalyan, Dist 

Thane, Sub-Registration District Kalyan and registration District Thane.
Vidyaprasad Sheetal

1552 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu Sreedharan Subramanian Madhan Kumar 104, , Design Concepts, Dubai towers, dubai, Others - 24465. 22,22,Ondipudhur,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641016 3557138 NPA 01-05-2016

In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub- Registration District, in Coimbatore Taluk, in Kalapatty Village, in S.F.No.730/1 measuring an extent of  1.57 acres of land and in S.F.No.730/2 measuring an extent of 1.47 acrs of land thus totally 

an extent of 3.04 acres of land, in this a layout of  house sites was formed namely “ Ramalakshmi Nagar” and approved by the Director of Town and Country Planning, Madras vide Approval No.LP/R (CP) No.1000/90, in this Site Nos.4 &5 Situated within 

the following boundaries:- South of -  30 feet East West Layout Road West of  -  Site Nos.3 and 6 North of -  Site Nos.8,9 and 10 East of 50 feet North South Public Road Admeasuring East-West on the North - 55 feet East-West on the South - 89 ½ feet 

North-South on the East – 82 ½ feet North-South on the West – 78 feet North-West Corner Cross – 7 feet  With this an extent of 6165 sq.ft. Or 14 cents 66 ½ sq.ft. Of vacant land with common mamool pathway rights thereon

Sujini Kalyanaswamy

1553 Dombivli Maharastra Abhay Sharad - Room No 16, F grd W P 2 B.M.C Chawl, , Parel Vil lage, N. L Parelkar road, Parel, Mumbai, Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400012. - 423216 NPA 01-05-2016

Flat No. 304, admeasuring about 248.98 sq. ft. Carpet, on the 3rd Floor, in the building no. 45, known as ‘Avishkar’, ‘A’ Wing, Sector 2, in the complex known as  “Karram Residency ”,  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

ABHAY SHARAD

1554 Dombivli Maharastra Raju Shinde - Room No 26, 3rd Floor, Satale Apt,, , Maratha Kolsewadi, Kalyan()E, Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421306. - 678330 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat No 01 admeasuring about 452.24 sq. ft. Carpet, on the Gr Floor, in the building no. 53, known as Aaina, 'A' Wing, Sector 3, in the complex known as "Karram Residency" to be constructed on land bearing Survey NO. 166-179, admeasuring total area 

46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist. Thane, in the Registration Sub- District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai, Panchayat Samiti Shahapurt, Zil la 

Parishad Thane.

RAJU SHINDE

1555 Dombivli Maharastra Ibrahim Mahmood - B/304,  Chandresh Upvan, , Lodha Complex, Mira road, Thane, Mira road, Thane, Maharashtra - 401107. - 810000 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 202, 2nd  floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 452.24  Sq. ft. Carpet, Building No. 102, Building Name ‘Anuraodh’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-4  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

IBRAHIM MAHMOOD

1556 Pondicherry Pondicherry Krishnamoorthy Arumugam 10,, , Ranganathan Street, Nethaji Nagar- 2,, Uppalam,, Puducherry, Puducherry - 605001. 220/13,,220/13,,Murugampakkam,,Puducherry,Puducherry,605004 598172 NPA 30-01-2021

Prime Property:- Puducherry RD, Puducherry Sub RD, Puducherry Municipality Limit, Mudaliyarpet Commune, Village No.40, Puducherry Rev Village, Uppalam, at Nethaji Nagar - II, Comprised in Ward F, Block No.23, T S No.136, R S No.350 Part, Cad 

No.307 Part, Patta No.977, in which measuring an extent of East West 5.1 M on North; on South 6.70 M, North South 10.20 M on East, 9.50 M on West; Total extent 58 SqM or 625 Sq.ft., of Plot No.136 including Brick Built House with EB and Water 

Connections bearing door no.10; Boundaries:- To the East murugasan House; To the West of Another Road; To the North of San Paul House; To the South of Road. Collateral Property:Puducherry RD, Puducherry Sub RD, Puducherry Municipality Limit, 

Mudaliyarpet Commune, Village No.42, Thengaithittu Rev Village, Comprised in Ward P, Block No.13, T S No.6/6, R S No.34/3, Cad No.149/2/2/2, 149 Bis, in which measuring an extent of East West 60 feet; North South 20 feet; Total extent 1200 Sq.ft., 

of Plot No.14; Boundaries:- To the East Newly Provied Street; To the West of Another Road; To the North of Plot No.15; To the South of Plot No.16.

Vally

1557 Dombivli Maharastra Jagdish Gopal DINESH JADHAV Flat no 205, Sitamai hsg soc, , Near Samrat School, Tisgaon, Kalyan(e), Kalyan, Kalyan, Maharashtra - 421306. 01, Jadhav Niwas,01, Jadhav Niwas,Kalyan,Kalyan,Maharashtra,421102 805343 NPA 30-08-2017
Flat No. 306, ‘C’ Wing, on the Third Floor, admeasuring 595.00 Sq.ft. built-up area, ( i.e. 55.29 Sq. mtrs.), in the society known as “Lotus Residency”, constructed on the land bearing Bhumapan Kramank No.33, Upvibhag Kramank 1/B, admeasuring to 475 

Sq. Mtrs of Vil lage Dawadi, Tal.Kalyan, Dist-Thane, within the limits of Dawadi Grampanchyat within the Registration District Thane and Sub-Registration Kalyan.
JAGDISH GOPAL

1558 Dombivli Maharastra Subhash Chandra - Patli pada Near Dev Bhakti Society, , G.B. Road, Thane(W), Thane, Thane, Maharashtra - 400607. - 835474 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 104, First Floor "B" Wing admeasuring 452.24 Sq ft. Carpet Building Name 'Andaz'  Building No. 106, Sector 4, in the complex known as "Karram Residency", to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 

167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2(Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 30 ghunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist. 

Thane in the Registration Sub- District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchyat Dhasai, Panchyat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

SUBHASH CHANDRA

1559 Mysore Karnatakka Kiran KALYAN SRINIVAS 569, , POLICE LINE B BLOCK, JELPURI, N R MOHALLA, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570007. 188,188,CFTRI LAYOUT,BHOGADI,MYSORE,Karnataka,560026 967168 NPA 01-04-2019 All that piece and parcel of the property is situated no 1629, Layout Formed by Karnataka Police Employees house building co operative society. Nadanhalli Vil lage and Lalithadripura Gramma Varuna Hobli, Mysore. NARAYANA SWAMY

1560 Dombivli Maharastra Pravin Narayan - C-203,Chandresh Krishna, Lodha Heaven,, , Nilje, Nilje, Dombivli(E), Maharashtra - 421201. - 970030 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat No. 401, admeasuring about 452.24 sq. ft. Carpet on the “04th ”floor in the building no. 93, known as Darpan , ‘A’ Wing, Sector 4, in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Pravin Narayan

1561 Davangere Karnatakka Saleem SYED SHABEER 1848/484,, , SHANKAR MILL LOAOUT,, ,BEHIND BSNL OFFICE,, DAVANGERE, Karnataka - 577006. NO.1369/1, 2ND MAIN,,NO.1369/1, 2ND MAIN,,NEAR MASJID,,DAVANGERE,Karnataka,577006 93768 NPA 02-05-2019
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Site No.933,Door No.933,2nd main,7th Cross,S Nijalinagappa Badavane, Davangere with an Extent area of ( E-W:30Ft and N-S:30Ft) 30Ft X 30Ft totally 900Sqft with the boundaries of: East by: Site 

No.964; West by: Road; North by:Site No.932;  South by: Site No.934;
SALEEM

1562 Dombivli Maharastra Inderjit Kaur - B 3/503 Ascent residency, , poonam nagar, andheri(e), Mumbai, Andheri, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400093. - 436415 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 304, Third Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 248.95 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building Name ‘Kranti’, Building No. 121, Sector- 4  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

INDERJIT KAUR



1563 Trivandrum Kerala Aji Anges Biju Prince TC.12/1592, , RC Street, Kunnukuzhy, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695037. TC 45/32, Kuzhivilakom,TC 45/32, Kuzhivilakom,vallakadavu PO,Trivandrum,Kerala,695008 3018143 NPA 01-10-2020
All that piece and parcel of property measuring 2.02 ares comprised in Sy no. 147/2, re sy no. 178/8-2 in Vilavoorkkal Vil lage, Malayinkeezhu Sub Dist, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District.  BOUNDARIES: North   :   Property of  Sreekumar and Supriya 

South   :   Property of Saju East     :   Property of Mary West    :   Road
Aji

1564 Mysore Karnatakka Reshma Banu REHMAN SHARIEFF NO 1122, , 4TH MAIN 4TH CROSS, SATAGALLY EXTENTION, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570019. NO 2562,NO 2562,RAJIVNAGAR,MYSORE,Karnataka,570003 666948 NPA 31-10-2016
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at No 1122,Sathagalli Layout, N R Mohalla, Mysore. Measuring E-W09mtrs, N-S06mtrs, Total of 581sqft. Bounded on South by Property no 1121, North by Property no 1123, East by Road, West by 

Property no 1109.
MAKBUL AHMED

1565 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Venkateshwarlu Lingaiah 8-9, , gunduvari lakshmipuram, gunduvari lakshmipuram, Chimakurthy, Andhra Pradesh - 523226. 13516,13516,Gunduvari lakshmipuram,Chimakurthy,Andhra Pradesh,523226 520568 NPA 30-05-2018
Prakasam District - Chimakurthy Sub-Registration - Chimakurthy Mandal Gunduvari Lakshmipuram Village Panchayat area - Gunduvari lakshmipuram Village. Survey NO.98/1 - total extent AC.0-90 cents - out of 108 gadies - Northern vacant site - bounded 

by:-  East   : Road  South : Site of Mannam Lingaiah West  : House site of Mannam Yerraiah North : Vacant site of Mannam Venkateswarlu  Within the above boundaries to an extent of 576 Sq. Yards or 72 gadies or 483.84 Sq. meters out of 108 gadies.
Venkateshwarlu

1566 Pune Maharastra Kashinath TAJ 42/2 OLD SAI MANDIR SHIV, , SHREE BUILDING KHARADI ROAD, NEAR SHIVAJI MITRA MANDAL CHANDAN NAGAR PUNE, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411014. 230/B SANJAY PARK,230/B SANJAY PARK,VIMAN NAGAR,PUNE,Maharashtra,411032 982204 NPA 30-07-2018

Flat No.302 on the third floor admeasuring 697 sq. ft. ie. 64.77 sq. mts.in the Bldg. Sainik Residency Phase XI, constructed Survey No.24 Hissa No.1A/1/3 situated at   Vil lage Kalas, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune, within the jurisdiction of the Sub Registrar Haveli 

and the limits of the Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation, admeasuring 3 Ares which is bounded as follows :-  On or towards the East : 4.6 mts. road On or towards the South : 6 mts. road On or towards the West : Property of Padmakar Ghule On or 

towards the North : Road, boundary of Bhopkel

KASHINATH

1567 Adayar Tamil Nadu Sairaman M.R RATHNA BAI 73, , ASTALAKSHMI NAGAR  3 STREET, VALASARAVAKKAM, CHENNAI, Tamil Nadu - 600087. India NO 73,NO 73,VALASARAVAKKAM,CHENNAI,Tamil Nadu,600087 3838777 NPA 28-02-2022

Schedule “A”       All that Piece and parcel of Vacant land bearing Plot No.237A, measuring 1092 Sq.ft or Thereabouts in Pallavan nagar, Comprised in Survey No.142/1B, Koladi Vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, in Approved Layout 

PPD/LO/98/93,  Bounded on the : North By  : Plot No.236, South by  : Plot No 237 B East by   :Private Land West By  :24 feet Road Schedule “B”     (Details of Independent House)  In Ground Floor Consist of 735 sq.ft of Built up are and In First Floor 

consist of 965 Sq.ft of Built up area in total 1700 Sq.ft of Independent House Including Common area in the Plot”A”.  Situated with in the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub Registration District of South Chennai Joint 2.

SAIRAMAN

1568 Palakkad Kerala Pradeesh Sukumaran Koottalathodi House, , Paruthipully post, Kottayi, Palakkad, Kerala - 678573. 341(4/433) Sundar Vihar,341(4/433) Sundar Vihar,Thenkurussi,Palakkad,Kerala,678671 93628 NPA 02-05-2021
All the part and parcel of property and building lies in Palakkad District, Alathur Taluk, Peringottukuussi I Vil lage, Survey No.46/G3 (old), No.239/4 (new) to the extent of 4 cents as per Regd. Settlement Deed No.1737 of 1989, SRO, Parali with the 

following boundaries  East of - Pathway South of - Pathway West of - Pathway North of - Balance property of Pazhani
Manickan

1569 Hubli Karnatakka Altafahmamad Abdulkhadar H No HIG 07, , Ist Cross, Navanagar, Hubli, Karnataka - 580025. H No 31,H No 31,Madani Colony,Hubli,Karnataka,580020 1643599 NPA 30-08-2013
All the piece and parcel of N. A. Plot with RCC house bearing plot No. HIG -7 measuring 382.73 sq. Mtrs in NA land block Nos. 10 to 22, part of 77, 78, 80 to 88, 100 and 101 of Amargol vil lage with in the limits of HDMC Hubli  is bounded as under :  To 

the East   : Municipal Road To the West   : Plot No. 50 To the North  : Plot No. 8 To the South  : Plot No. 6
Smt. Masabbi W/o AbdulNabi Mulla

1570 Dombivli Maharastra Hilda - Room No 3, Raghunath Chawl, , Behind Holy Cross Church, Navpada, Kurla(W), Mumbai, Kurla, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400070. - 970917 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 302, 3rd  Floor, “B” Wing,  admeasuring  452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building No. 82,  Building Name ‘Hamrahi’, Sector-3 in the complex known as“Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

HILDA

1571 Dombivli Maharastra Pravin Ramakant - 36,Jariwala Bldg,R .No.8, , 151,Khattar Lane,, Girgaon, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400004. - 928768 NPA 30-07-2017

Flat bearing No. 401, Fourth Floor, “C” Wing, admeasuring 660.77 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.61.40 Sq.mt.Carpet, Building No. 06, Building Name ‘Kartavya’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-1 to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 

166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at 

Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Pranali Birje

1572 Dombivli Maharastra Prashant - 1, Kudtarkar Chawl,, , Khanderao Dongri Dattapada Road, Borivali(E), Mumbai, Borivali, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400066. - 442511 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 106, First Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 248.98 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.23.13 Sq.mt.Carpet, Building No. 44, Building Name ‘Gitanjali ’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-2 to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 

166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at 

Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

PRASHANT

1573 Dombivli Maharastra Jagdish Narayan - R 406, F 4 W P19/27, Kranti Niwas, , Brahmdev Khot Marg, Nawab tank Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai, Mazgaon, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400010. - 395713 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 102, First Floor "B" Wing, admeasuring 248.98 Sq.ft. Carpet i.e 23.13 Sq.mt. carpet building no 124 building Name 'Arpan' in the complex known as "Karram Residency", Sector-4 to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 

166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1,172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2(Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 172/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15 and 179/5, admeasuirng total area 46 acres 30 ghunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage 

Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration district Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai, Panchayat Samiti Shahpur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

ASHA KOLI

1574 Dombivli Maharastra Anil - Chandress Oasis L 704, Near Saibaba Mandir, , Lodha Heaven, Nilje, Dombivli(E), Nilje, Dombivli, Maharashtra - 421201. - 608440 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 05, Ground Floor, “B” Wing, admeasuring 278.36 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building Name ‘Arpan’, Building No. 124, Sector- 4  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

ANIL

1575 Dombivli Maharastra Vanita - Rm D7/14, Damu Harsing Chavan, Makrand Vihar Society, , Gharkul, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai, Khar ghar, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 410208. - 847492 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 102, 1st  floor, “C” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.42.02 Sq.mt.Carpet, Building No. 104, Building Name ‘Anurodh’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-4  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 

166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at 

Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

VANITA

1576 Dombivli Maharastra Sunil - G-7,304, Shree Ganesh CHS, , Sector No 9,, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400701. - 825903 NPA 01-04-2018

Flat bearing No. 202, Second  Floor, “A” Wing,  admeasuring  719 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building Name ‘Aakash’, Sector-3 in the complex known as“Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 

170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, 

in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

HARSHA BIJAGARE

1577 Dombivli Maharastra Mangal Jagdish - C-//402,Sankara Colony,, , P C Lokhande Marg,, Chembur, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400089. - 826736 NPA 30-01-2021

Flat bearing No. 02, Ground  Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building Name ‘Baazi’, Building No.84, Sector-3  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Mangal Jagdish

1578 Dombivli Maharastra Shilpa Eknath - 23, Ekshilpa digambar CHS, , Back site of Amrutdham Panchavati, Nashik, Nashik, Nashik, Maharashtra - 422003. - 524882 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 204, Second Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building Name ‘Darpan’ Sector-4  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 

170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, 

in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

SHILPA EKNATH

1579 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Subrahmanyam Veeraiah 7-11-15, , Lawyerpeta, ongole, ongole, Andhra Pradesh - 523001. 35-4-75,35-4-75,ongole,ongole,Andhra Pradesh,523001 1167544 NPA 02-05-2015

SCHEUDLE-A (SITE)  Prakasam District-Ongole-S.R- Vengamukkalapalem Grama Panchayat- Presently Ongole Municipal Corporation limits - Mamidipalem Village-Survey NO.237 - in it total extent of 2010 Sq. Yards in it un-divided and unspecified 

extent of 27 Sq.Yards i.e. 1/72 share In approved layout C.NO.126/2010/P, Plot Nos.1 ,2,3,4,5,6 bounded by:-  East  : Open Space South: 40 feet Road West : 40 feet Road North: 33 feet Road  Within the above boundaries 27 Sq.Yards of un-divided site 

of out of 2010 Sq.Yards and semi construction.  SCHEUDLE-B (FLAT)  Flat NO.211 in 1stFloor of the sti lt and G+4-Suraksha Paradise Phase-II consisting of 916 Sq.feet.(built up area) and the boundaries of the flat as per the enclosed plan and 

specifications :- East  : Open to sky South: Corridor West : Open to sky / Corridor North : Open to sky

Anjana Devi

1580 Dombivli Maharastra Santosh - 401 Moreshwar CHS Opp Vastu Aanand, , Parsik nagar, Kharegaon, Kalwa, Thane, Maharashtra - 400605. - 874255 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 01, Ground  floor, “B” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.42.02 Sq.mt.Carpet, Building No. 115, Building Name ‘Aachal’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-4  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 

166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at 

Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

SANTOSH

1581 Dombivli Maharastra Sanjay GOVIND MAHAJAN Gr Floor, Om Sai Jyot Apt, , Nr Bharat Mata School, Old Dombivli(w), Dombivli, Dombivli, Maharashtra - 421202. Room no 101, Om Say Joyt Apt,Room no 101, Om Say Joyt Apt,Dombivli,Dombivli,Maharashtra,421202 1207276 NPA 30-08-2015

Flat No. 201 of the second floor, 'C' Wing, admeasuring 640.00 Sq.ft. built-up area, in the building known as "Fresia Apartment", situated at Opp Water Department, Kalyan Badlapur Road, Village Belavali, Badlapur(W), constructed on the land bearing 

Old Survey No. 28A, Hissa No.5(Part), New Survey No.28, Hissa No.5B area admeasuring 945.63 Sq. mtrs. out of which 108.94 Sq. mtrs, Plot addition of T.D.R. 146.38 Sq. mtrs, total adm.255.32 Sq. mtrs, within the limits of Kulgaon badlapur Muncipal 

Council and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registration District Ulhasnagar and registration Dist. Thane and bounded as on or towards East: lay out garden and Sneha Prasad Society, on or towards West: Veera Apartment, On or towards North: Mangesh 

Apartment, On or towards South: Shree Sudha Society.

SANJAY

1582 Dombivli Maharastra Prasad - A/16/3, Om Namo Sujalam Sufalam CHS Ltd, , Shivaji Nagar, Vakola Bridge, Santacruz(E), Mumbai, Santacruz, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400055. - 426695 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 03, Ground Floor "A" Wing, admeasuring 248.98 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.23.13 Sq.mt. Carpet , Building No. 55, Building name 'Pukar' in the Complex Known as "Karram Residency", Sector -3, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 

166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2,169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2(Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 acres and 30 ghuthas lying being and Situated at 

Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane in the Registration Sub- District Shahapur - Registration District Thane within in local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai Panchayat Samiti Shahapur Zil la Parishad Thane.

MANEESHA MALAWADE

1583 Dombivli Maharastra Shobha - 604,Riddhi Siddhi Soc., 6th flr., A wing,, , Luiswadi,, Thane(W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400604. - 395062 NPA 31-01-2016

Flat bearing No. 301, Third Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 255.98 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.23.78 Sq.mt.Carpet, Building No. 20, Building Name ‘Vidhata’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-1 to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 

166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at 

Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Shobha

1584 Dombivli Maharastra Ananda Kolape - 28/D 1 Pragati CHS MHADA colony Veer savarkar nagar, , Korus road, Thane, Thane, Maharashtra - 400010. - 965512 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 02, Ground  Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building No. 93, Building Name ‘Darpan’ Sector-4  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

ANANDA KOLAPE

1585 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Deepalakshmi Namachivayam No 9, , Abdul Rahim Road, Race course, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641018. 114,114,Ganesapuram,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641045 357031 NPA 30-01-2022

DESCRIPTION OF THE  PROPERTY  In Coimbatore Registration Disrrict, in Coimbatore Sub-registration District, in Coimbatore Town, within Coimbatore Municipal l imits, in Puliakulam Village, pan of Old Ward NO.1,T.S.No.6R2, 683/2 part, New 

T.S.No.1427/1O, in Abdul Rahim Road, an extent of land situated within the following boundaries  North of 30 feet wide East-West Road South of  Site No.C in the layout plan East of 30 feet wide North-South Road West of T.S.No.1427/2 Nagamam N K 

P Muthusamy Chettiar  Bungalow   Admeasuring  East+West on the North  - 116 Ft Nonh-South Corner Cross on the South - 11 Ft  East-West on the South - 78 Ft South-East Corner Cross on the South - 18 Ft East-West on the South - 12 Ft   Nonh-South on 

the East -106 Ft Nonh-South on the West - 82 Ft  Thus measuring extent of 10303 sq.ft. or 23 cents 184 sq.ft., in this an undivided share of 820.60 sq.ft. of land togtether with residential apartment which is Flat NO.A-1 located  in tbe ground Hoor with 

super built-up area of 1850 sq.ft. of the resicential complex known as Sree Sukktha Manor  along with all rights of way and appunenanc etc.

Deepalakshmi

1586 Dombivli Maharastra Nilesh Yogesh Patil 203,Gurukrupa Apt.,, , Bhusar Ali,Nr.Swami Samarth Mandir,, Kalwa, Mumabi, Maharashtra - 400605. 203,Gurukrupa Apt.,,203,Gurukrupa Apt.,,Kalwa(W),Mumbai,Maharashtra,400605 474594 NPA 30-05-2018
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat no 302, on the First Floor 'B' wing, area admeasuring 380 sq.fts Built up, in the building known as "SAI ISHWAR PARK" lying and situated at bearing Survey no 121, Hissa No 5, area 0-35-0 (H-R-P) 

Vilage Dativali , Taluka Thane, District Thane.
Nilesh

1587 Belgaum Karnatakka Vishal Vinod Mahadev Gopal CCB. No. 738, , Shivaji Colony,, Tilakwadi, Belgaum, Karnataka - 590006. No. 311,No. 311,Uchagaon,Belgaum,Karnataka,590028 468809 NPA 30-10-2019
All piece and parcel of Resditential Flat measuring 999.sq.feet having undivided share to Extent of 300 sq feet situated at 3rd floor, constructed in CTS No: 6092/A corresponding CCB No:738 situated at Shivaji Colony, Tilakwadi, Belgaum and Bounded 

as under: East by: Property of N M Kulkarni, West by: 5' wide passage, North by: Property of Shri Hasabe, and South by: Remaining Property of Owner.
Sainath Vinod

1588 Anantapur Andhra Pradesh Venkatesulu NAGALAKSHMI 4-1462, , PAPAMPETA, KALYANDURGAM ROAD, ANANTAPUR, Andhra Pradesh - 515004. 6-440,6-440,NEW TOWN,ANANTAPUR,Andhra Pradesh,515004 531959 NPA 30-06-2015
Vacant site Property to an Extent of AC.0.05 bearing plot no.5 Ac.7.50 out of Ac.38.08 out of Sy.Nos.162 &163 Situated in Narayanapuram Gramapolam and Panchayat area Within R.D.& S.R.D of Anantapur.  ADMEASURING  East- West : 33 Ft   North – 

South : 66 Ft (i.e., 242 Sq.Yards)  BOUNDED BY  East     :- Plot No.4   West   ;- Plot No.6 North  :- 20 Feet Road  South :- Plot No.14
VIJAYALAKSHMI

1589 Dombivli Maharastra Austin RAYMOND VOLTA Raghunath Chawl, Room No 03, , Behind Holy Cross Church, Navpada, Kurla(W), Mumbai, Kurla, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400070. Amar Nagar,,Amar Nagar,,Kurla,Mumbai,Maharashtra,400070 1091617 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 303, 3rd  Floor, “B” Wing,  admeasuring  452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building No. 82,  Building Name ‘Hamrahi’, Sector-3 in the complex known as“Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

DSOUZA

1590 Erode Tamil Nadu Aranganathan GUNASEKARAN NO.2/138,, , MANAKKATTUR, ELAVAMALAI POST, METTUNASUVAM PALAYAM,, ERODE, Tamil Nadu - 638316. NO.12/1/73 AI,,NO.12/1/73 AI,,KUMARAPALAYAM, TIRUCHANGODU,,NAMAKKAL,Tamil Nadu,638183 655745 NPA 01-04-2018

Erode RD, Bhavani SRD, Erode Taluk, Mettunasuvampalayam vil lage, Natham S.No.227/8 (R.S.No.21after sub,division R.S.No.21/2) Kavundapadi Road, Manakattur, Mettunasuvampalayam panchayat in this House site admeasuring an extent of 126.04 

sq.mtr. (1356 3/4. sq.ft). bounded on the North of Perumal's house, South of Duraisamy's house, East of Muthusamy's house West of North South panchayat Road Linear Measurement East West on both sides 33 1/2. feet (10.21M) North South on the 

eastern side 41 feet (12.5 M) North South on the western side 40 feet (12.19 M). with the common right to use all the roads of the property. (As per Settlement deed dated 03.10.2011 Doc.No.5122/2011).

0

1591 Yelahanka Karnatakka Jagadeeshwara GANGADHARASWAMY 67, , KUDUREGERE, ALUR POST, DASANAPURA HOBLI, BANGALORE, Karnataka - 562123. 138,138,DASANAPUR HOBLI,BANGALORE,Karnataka,562123 396797 NPA 28-02-2022

ALL THE PART AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING SITE KANESHUMARI NO.02, KATHA NO 15, ASST NO.42:2, SITUATED AT KUDUREGERE VILLAGE, DASANAPURA. HOBLI, BANGALORE NORTH TA..LUK, MEASURING EAST TO WEST 40 

FEET, NORTH TO SOUTH 30 FEET AND BOUNTIED ON THE :  EASTBY : PROPERTY OF PUTTNANJA.l'vfMA& ROAD WESTBY : PROPERTY OF VENDORS NORTH BY : HOUSE OF REVANNA SOUTH BY : PROPERTY OF K.V.NATESH AND 6 FEET 

PASSAGE FOR YOUR PROPERTY.

PUTTAMMA

1592 Dombivli Maharastra Sharad - A/302,Raj Tower,, , Vikroli Link Road,, Jogeshwari(E), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400060. - 872880 NPA 30-07-2019

Flat bearing No. 05, Ground Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 416  Sq. ft. built up Building No. 39,  Building Name ‘Bhishma’, Sector-2  in the complex known as“Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

SHARAD

1593 Palakkad Kerala Krishnadasan VASANTHA koorath kundil House, , Mankurissi, Mankara post, Palakkad, Kerala - 678613. VEETHAMPULLU HOUSE,VEETHAMPULLU HOUSE,MANKARA,PALAKKAD,Kerala,678613 1794867 NPA 02-05-2021
All the part and parcel of property in Palakkad District, Parali Sub Registrar Office, Palakkad Taluk, Mankara Village, Old Survey No. 78A/l, Re S No. 625/2 extent of 16.50 cents, Block 11, Thandaper No. 1924 described in Regd. Sale Deed No. 1641 of 

2003 SRO Parali
0

1594 Kottayam Kerala Sreekumar PRAJEESH KANIPARAMPIL HOUSE, , VATTAKUNNU P.O, MEENADOM, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686516. CHIRAYIL HOUSE,CHIRAYIL HOUSE,KUMILY,IDUKKI,Kerala,685536 133539 NPA 30-01-2020
All that parts and parcel of land having an extent of 2.53  Ares of land comprised   in  Re.Sy.No.510/4 in Block No.39 in Meedadom Village.                     Boundaries                (as per site plan)  East       :      Properties of Mariyam   South    :       Road  

West      :      Road   North     :      Road
SREEKUMAR

1595 Dombivli Maharastra Seema Mukharji - 9,Chittashree,Navghar Road,, , nr.Campus Hotel, Mulund(E), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400081. - 847891 NPA 30-01-2017

Flat bearing No. 201, 2nd  Floor, “C ” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.42.02 Sq.mt. Carpet, Building No. 89, Building Name ‘Pruthvi’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency”, Sector-3 to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 

166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5,3. deed has been registered with the Sub Registrar Assurance Shahapur under 

Registration No.SHP-00882-2011 Dated 14-02-2011 and  name of M/s Ekkta Buildcon through its Partner Ketan Patel has been recorded in the 7/12. Extract of Revenue record .

Seema Mukharji

1596 Dombivli Maharastra Kailash - 20 SANJAY SMRUTI SOC, , CHAWL NO5, SAHAKARWADI GHATLA CHEMBUR, MUMBAI, Maharashtra - 400071. - 485262 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 02, Ground  Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 248.98 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.23.13 Sq.mt. Carpet, Building No. 120, Building Name ‘Kranti’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency”, Sector-4 to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 

166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at 

Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

KAILASH

1597 Bhubaneswar Orissa Prashant Kumar Guru RAJENDRA PRASAD SAHU C/o-Shankarsan Guru, , Guru sahi, Khannagar, Cuttack, Odisha - 753010. C/O-CHANDRAJIT MOHANTY,C/O-CHANDRAJIT MOHANTY,MADHUPATNA,CUTTACK,Orissa,753010 1309195 NPA 30-07-2015
Ref: An area of land admeasuring an area AcO.046 dec, approximately sitUated in Mouza-Arunodaya Nagar, Khata No. 67, Plot No. 399/1113, corresponding to Sabak Khata No. 62, " Sabak Plot No.4, Kisam - Home Stead - II, P.s: Madhupatna, Tahasil- 

'Cuttack, SRO-Cuttaek,Dist : Cuttack, Bounded by:- East: Bira Guru&Bhagi Guru, West:Narayan Guru,  North: Ashok Sahoo,  South:Common Road
Susama Rani Guru

1598 Dombivli Maharastra Sachin - 601,6TH Floor,Prithvi Empire,Annex-B wing,, , New PBD Roa,, Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400025. - 904054 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 02, Ground  Floor, “C” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building No. 95, Building Name ‘Darpan’ Sector-4  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Sachin

1599 Dombivli Maharastra Vidhya - 301/302, Satyam chs, , Maroli Church road, Chembur. Mumbai, Chembur, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400074. - 827803 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 201, Second Floor, “C” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building No. 113, Building Name ‘Aazad’ Sector-4  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

VIDHYA

1600 Dombivli Maharastra Sandeep Kore - 5,Sakharam Pawar Chawl,, , Kaju Hill,Ganesh Nagar,, Bhandup(W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400078. - 873064 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 201, Second Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet, Building No. 96, Building Name ‘Sangam’ Sector-4  in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Deepa Kore

1601 Trivandrum Kerala Rajesh Bibin Varghese 282, Saraswathy Bhavan, , Mukkolaykal, Nedumangad, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695541. BNRA 95, TC.23/1628,BNRA 95, TC.23/1628,Kowdiar,Trivandrum,Kerala,695041 1071193 NPA 02-05-2017
All that piece and parcel total 5.67 ares of property with a building bearing No.XI/301(1) comprised in Sy. No.1639/6/2 in Thandapper Number.27824 of Karuppuru Village, Nedumangadu Taluk, Trivandrum District  BOUNDARIES: West   :   Property of 

Saraswathy North  :   Property of Shameena East    :   Property of Subramanyan South  :   Road
Saraswathy

1602 Trivandrum Kerala Rajesh Bibin Varghese 282, Saraswathy Bhavan, , Mukkolaykal, Nedumangad, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695541. BNRA 95, TC.23/1628,BNRA 95, TC.23/1628,Kowdiar,Trivandrum,Kerala,695041 2990697 NPA 01-04-2017
All that piece and parcel total 5.67 ares of property with a building bearing No.XI/301(1) comprised in Sy. No.1639/6/2 in Thandapper Number.27824 of Karuppuru Village, Nedumangadu Taluk, Trivandrum District  BOUNDARIES: West   :   Property of 

Saraswathy North  :   Property of Shameena East    :   Property of Subramanyan South  :   Road
Saraswathy

1603 Dombivli Maharastra Dinesh - R.No.2,Chawl.No.12,Shivprana Soc,, , Adarsh Utsav Mandal, Chembur(E), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400071. - 339748 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 103, First Floor, “A” Wing, admeasuring 248.98 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.23.13 Sq.mt.Carpet, Building No. 120, Building Name ‘Kranti’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-4 to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 

166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage 

Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Dinesh

1604 Dombivli Maharastra Shivaji - 01,Ekta Chowk,, , Azad Nagar No 1, Nr. Casstle Mill, Thane(w), Maharashtra - 400605. - 399114 NPA 29-09-2020

Flat bearing No. 02, Ground Floor, “B” Wing, admeasuring 248.98 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.23.13 Sq.mtrs. Carpet, Building No. 124, Building Name ‘Arpan’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-4,  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 

166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at 

Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Shivaji

1605 Dombivli Maharastra Sanjay - C/605,Orchid Complex,, , Thakur Village, Kandivli(E), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400101. - 525457 NPA 30-06-2018

Flat bearing No. 102, First Floor, “C” Wing, admeasuring 452.24 Sq. ft. Carpet i.e.42.02 Sq.mt.Carpet, Building No. 113, Building Name ‘Aazad’ in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, Sector-3 to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 

166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage 

Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

Sanjay

1606 Trivandrum Kerala Shibu Thomas Subhash Bethel Nivas, KGRA - 150, , Panayara Vilakam, Kodunganoor P.O, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695013. TC 11/305, Varuvila Veedu,TC 11/305, Varuvila Veedu,Vattiyoorkavu,Trivandrum,Kerala,695013 470140 NPA 01-10-2020

Main Property All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Trivandrum District, Trivandrum Taluk, Vattiyoorkavu Village, Sasthamangalam Sub District in Sy no 3555/2-2 for an extent of 2.25 cents of land  BOUNDARIES: North   :   Property of  

Premkumar East    :  Road West   :   Property of  Thankappan South   :  Property of  Sabu  Collateral Property All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Trivandrum District, Trivandrum Taluk, Vattiyoorkavu vil lage, Sasthamangalam Sub District in 

Sy no. 3574/B2 - 11 for an extent of 4 cents of land BOUNDARIES: North    :  Property of Joys East   :  Property of GOpi and others West   :  Property of Thanakappan Nair South    : Property of Ajayakumar

Shibu Thomas

1607 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu P Balasamy Namachivayam No 9, , Abdul Rahim Road, Race course, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641018. 114,114,Ganesapuram,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641045 2818384 NPA 30-12-2021

DESCRIPTION OF THE  PROPERTY  In Coimbatore Registration Disrrict, in Coimbatore Sub-registration District, in Coimbatore Town, within Coimbatore Municipal l imits, in Puliakulam Village, pan of Old Ward NO.1,T.S.No.6R2, 683/2 part, New 

T.S.No.1427/1O, in Abdul Rahim Road, an extent of land situated within the following boundaries  North of 30 feet wide East-West Road South of  Site No.C in the layout plan East of 30 feet wide North-South Road West of T.S.No.1427/2 Nagamam N K 

P Muthusamy Chettiar  Bungalow   Admeasuring  East+West on the North  - 116 Ft Nonh-South Corner Cross on the South - 11 Ft  East-West on the South - 78 Ft South-East Corner Cross on the South - 18 Ft East-West on the South - 12 Ft   Nonh-South on 

the East -106 Ft Nonh-South on the West - 82 Ft  Thus measuring extent of 10303 sq.ft. or 23 cents 184 sq.ft., in this an undivided share of 820.60 sq.ft. of land togtether with residential apartment which is Flat NO.A-1 located  in tbe ground Hoor with 

super built-up area of 1850 sq.ft. of the resicential complex known as Sree Sukktha Manor  along with all rights of way and appunenanc etc.

Deepalakshmi

1608 Davangere Karnatakka Saleem - 1848/484,, , SHANKAR MILL LOAOUT,, ,BEHIND BSNL OFFICE,, DAVANGERE, Karnataka - 577006. - 638559 NPA 01-04-2017
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Site No.933,Door No.933,2nd main,7th Cross,S Nijalinagappa Badavane, Davangere with an Extent area of ( E-W:30Ft and N-S:30Ft) 30Ft X 30Ft totally 900Sqft with the boundaries of: East by: Site 

No.964; West by: Road; North by:Site No.932;  South by: Site No.934;
SALEEM

1609 Palakkad Kerala Pradeesh Sukumaran Koottalathodi House, , Paruthipully post, Kottayi, Palakkad, Kerala - 678573. 341(4/433) Sundar Vihar,341(4/433) Sundar Vihar,Thenkurussi,Palakkad,Kerala,678671 616108 NPA 02-05-2021
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY  All the part and parcel of property and building lies in Palakkad Dist, Alathur Taluk, Peringotukurussi I Vil lage, Old Sy No.46/G3, New Sy No.239/4 Extent 4 cents Regd Settlement Deed No.1737 of 1989 SRO Parali  

BOUNDARIES  East    Pathway  South  Pathway  West   Pathway  North  Balance property of Pazhani
0

1610 Gulbarga Karnatakka Saheb Gouda VIJAY KUMAR 2/5, , PO:BHANKUR, TQ:CHITAPUR, GULBARGA, Karnataka - 585229. 35431,35431,CHITTAPUR TALUK,GULBARGA,Karnataka,585229 780874 NPA 30-05-2017
Property Bearing No.GP No.8-153/1, 8-154/2, 8-154/3 measuring totally 1920 Sq. ft., Situated in the N.A. approved Layout land Sy. No.395/3/4 &5 of Bhankur vil lage Tq, Chittapur Dist, Gulbarga, Bounded by; North: Plot No. C-6 South: 10' wide road 

East: Balance portion of the plot no. c-7 (GP No. 8-154/4) belonging to Mr. Chandrakant West: Gulbarga Shahabad road(100ft road)
SAHEB GOUDA

1611 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu Sreedharan Subramanian Madhan Kumar 104, , Design Concepts, Dubai towers, dubai, Others - 24465. 22,22,Ondipudhur,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641016 4258717 NPA 01-05-2016

In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub- Registration District, in Coimbatore Taluk, in Kalapatty Village, in S.F.No.730/1 measuring an extent of  1.57 acres of land and in S.F.No.730/2 measuring an extent of 1.47 acrs of land thus totally 

an extent of 3.04 acres of land, in this a layout of  house sites was formed namely “ Ramalakshmi Nagar” and approved by the Director of Town and Country Planning, Madras vide Approval No.LP/R (CP) No.1000/90, in this Site Nos.4 &5 Situated within 

the following boundaries:- South of -  30 feet East West Layout Road West of  -  Site Nos.3 and 6 North of -  Site Nos.8,9 and 10 East of 50 feet North South Public Road Admeasuring East-West on the North - 55 feet East-West on the South - 89 ½ feet 

North-South on the East – 82 ½ feet North-South on the West – 78 feet North-West Corner Cross – 7 feet  With this an extent of 6165 sq.ft. Or 14 cents 66 ½ sq.ft. Of vacant land with common mamool pathway rights thereon

0

1612 Punalur Kerala Stephen Thomas DENSON CHRIST COTTAGE, NEDUMKAYAM, PUNALUR PO, PUNALUR, Kollam, Kerala - 691305. India KARUNYA VILASAN,KARUNYA VILASAN,PUNALUR P O,PUNALUR,Kerala,691305 802373 NPA 30-07-2021
All that piece and parcel of land situated in Kollam District, Punalur Sub district, Pathanapuram Taluk, Punalur Muri, Punalur Municipality, in S.No. 518/1AB/16/17.Measuringh to an extent of 7 cents of land with building No. PMC1V/494. East : 3mtr wide 

municpal Road West : Property of Sheena Xavior North : Property of santhi South : Property of Abraham and Kunjumol.
MATHEW JOSEPH

1613 Mysore Karnatakka Ravishankar MADHANMANJU DEBUR, , HULLAHALLI, NANJANGUD, MYSORE, Karnataka - 571302. NO 3656/1,NO 3656/1,RP ROAD, NANJANGUD,MYSORE,Karnataka,57130 2814979 NPA 30-06-2017
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at No 434/1 4160/C Ward no 22, South Side, Hullahalli Road, Nanjangud Town, Mysore. Measuring E-W9.14mtrs, N-S25.90mtrs, Total of 2547.17sqft. Bounded on South by Mr Rajashekar Property, North 

by Road, East by Jyothi's property, West by Mr Rajashekar Property.
RAVISHANKAR

1614 Pondicherry Pondicherry Mangayarcarassy Camatchy 12,, , Old Colony, Maiyamman Koil street,, Embalam,, Puducherry,, Puducherry - 605106. 486,486,Lawspet,Puducherry,Puducherry,605008 16887112 NPA 01-04-2018

SCHEDULE A:- Puducherry Rd, Puduche rry Sub.Rd, Pudu cherry Municipality Limit, Mudaliarpet Commune, Village no. 37, Pudupalayam Rev.Village, at Anna Nagar Extn, 100 Ft Road, Comprised in as per Document Ward H, Block No:2,T S No:30,31, 

RS.No:7 /2,7 /3, Cad.No:1551, 1543, as per Town Survey Ward H, Block No:2, TS.No:31/1A/2, RS.No:7/3pt, Cad No: 1543pt, Patta No:3428, in which measuring an extent of East-West 132 Ft on Northern side, 127 Ft on Southern side, North-South both 

sides 30 Ft, Total extent 3885SqFt of Plot. Boundaries: To the East of 100Ft'Road, To the West Vasanthi land, To the North of Vasanthi land and To the South ofVenkatrayalu Reddiyar land. SCHEUDLE B:-Puducherry Rd, Puduche rry Sub.Rd, Puducherry 

Municipality Limit, Mudaliarpet Commune, Village no:37, Pudupalayam Rev.Village, at Anna Nagar Extn, 100Ft Road, Comprised in as per Document Ward H, Block' No:2, T S No. 30,31, RS.No:7 /2,7 /3, Cad.No:1551, 1543, as per Town Survey Ward H, 

Block No:2, TS.No:31/1A/4, RS.No:7/3pt, Cad. No:1543pt, Patta No:3430, in which measuring an extent of East-West 90 Ft, North-South 30 Ft, Total extent 2700 SqFt of Plot.Boundaries: To the East of Kothan daraman Plot,To the West 20Ft Street, To 

the North of Vasanthi land and To the South of Shantha land. SCHEDULE C:-Puducherry Rd, Puduche rry Sub.Rd, Puducherry Municipality Limit, Mudaliarpet Commune, Village no:37, Pudupalayam Rev,Village, at Anna Nagar Extn, 100Ft Road, 

Comprised in as per Document Ward H, Block No:2, T S No. 30,31, RS,No:7/2,7/3, Cad.No:1551, 1543, as per Town Survey Ward H, Block No:2, TS.No:31/IA/3, RS.No:7/3pt, Cad,No: 1543pt, Patta No:3429, In which measuring an extent of East-West 127 

Ft on Northern side, 122 Ft on Southern side, North-South both sides 30 Ft, Total extent 3735 SqFt of Plot.Boundires: To the East of 100Ft Road, To the West Vasanthi land, To the North ofNalla Petrol Bunk and To the South of Vasanthi land. SCHEDULE 

D:- Puducheny Rd, Puduche rry Sub.Rd, Puducherry Municipality Limit, Mudaliarpet Commune, Village no:37, Pudupalayam Rev.Village, at Anna Nagar Extn, 100Ft Road, Comprised in as per Document Ward H, Block No:2, T S.No. 30,31, RS.No:7/2, 

7/3, Cad.No: 1551, 1543, as per Town Survey Ward H, Block No:2, TS.No:31/ 1A/4, R S No. 7/3pt, Cad.No: 1543pt, Patta No:3430, which measuring an extent of East West 90 Ft, North-South 30 Ft, Total extent 2700 SqFt of Plot. To the East of Kothan 

daraman Plot, To the West 20 Ft Street, To the North of Vasanthi land and To the South of Shantha land. E M to be Created by Mangayarcarassy P

Mangayarcarassy

1615 Tuticorin Tamil Nadu Nagaraja Perumal Thangavel 39, , Amman Sannathi Street, Tirunelveli, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu - 627006. 45011,45011,SRivaikuntam,Tuticorin,Tamil Nadu,628601 877031 NPA 01-03-2015

Palayamkottai Registration District, Murappanadu Sub Registrar Office Jurisdiction, Srivaikuntam Taluk, Vitti lapuram Village, Ayan Punjai S.No.81/2 comprising 0.38.5 Hectares of land and in S.No.81/3 comprising 0.18.0 Hectares  of land and in 

S.No.82/1 comprising 0.20.0 Hectares of land and in S.No.82/2A comprising 0.33.0 Hectares of land and in S.No.82/2B comprising 0.37.5 Hectares of land and in S.No.82/4 comprising 0.32.0 Hectares of land and in S.No.82/5 comprising 0.29.5 Hectares 

of land and in S.No.82/6 comprising 0.10.5 Hectares of land total to an extent of 2.19.0 Hectares i.e. 5 Acres 41 Cents of land which have been divided into housing plots and named as "Tamilan Nagar" and more particularly in S.No.82/6 in which Plot 

No.105, bounded on the North by Plot No.127, on the Eats by Plot No.106, on the South by 20 ft. Wide East West Common Road and on the West by Plot No.104, site measuring East West 32 ft. On both sides, North South 54.5 ft. On both sides, Total 

1744 sq.ft., i.e. 162.02 sq.mtr., i.e. 4 Cents, with all amenities.

Nagaraja Perumal

1616 Mettupalayam Tamil Nadu Ranganathan RAJKUMAR 28, , RANGANATHAN ILLAM,INDIRA NAGAR, KARAMADAI, COIMBATORE, Tamil Nadu - 641104. 44997,44997,KARAMADAI,COIMBATORE,Tamil Nadu,641104 798918 NPA 31-10-2013

Description of property: Registration District - Coimbatore; Registration Sub District - Mettupalayam;  Taluk - Mettupalayam; Village - Karamadai; Locality - Indira Nagar; S.F. No.187, Site No.27 North Part; Extent conveyed - 1120 Sqft / 2 cents and 248 sft 

Mode of approval Karamadai Panchayat board Date and no of approval of site  16.07.2004 (Lis.No 46/2004-05) Date and no of approval of building 16.07.2004 (Lis.No,46/2004-05) House Door no. Old no.31-A and New No.28 Electricity connection 

No.268 and 423, Water ;Connection no. Not produced House Tax no  1314 Ward no. 5 Boundaries  North by20 Feet layout road South by  House belongs to bangajam East by - Site no 28  West by -House belongs to Vaasu Measurements  East-west on the 

north 42 ¼  feet East west on the south 42 ¼  feet  North South on the East 24 feet 'North South on the West 29 feet Admeasuring 1120 sft /2 cents and 248 S.ft. of Vacant site and the RCC building constructed therein.

RANGANATHAN

1617 Mettupalayam Tamil Nadu Ranganathan RAJKUMAR 28, , RANGANATHAN ILLAM,INDIRA NAGAR, KARAMADAI, COIMBATORE, Tamil Nadu - 641104. 44997,44997,KARAMADAI,COIMBATORE,Tamil Nadu,641104 555236 NPA 31-10-2013

Description of property  Boundaries Registration District  Coimbatore Registration Sub District  Mettupalayam Taluk Mettupalayam  town and Municipality  Mettupalayam Locality Karamadai S.F.No187 Street or Nagar Indhira nagar Site no. Site no.27  

Extent conveyed  1120 Sqft / 2 cents and 248 sft Mode of approval Karamadai Panchayat board Date and no of approval of site  16.07.2004 (Lis.No 46/2004-05) Date and no of approval of building 16.07.2004 (Lis.No,46/2004-05) House Door no. Old 

no.31-A and New nO..28 Electricity connection No268 and 423   Water ;Connection no. Not produced House Tax no  1314 Ward no. 5 Boundaries  North by20 Feet layout road South by  House belongs to bangajam East by - Site no 28  West by -House 

belongs to Vaasu Measurements  East-west on the north 42 ¼  feet East west on the south 42 ¼  feet  North South on the East 24 feet 'North South on the West 29 feet Admeasuring 1120 sft /2 cents and 248 S.ft. of Vacant site and the RCC building 

constructed therein

RANGANATHAN

1618 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Chandra Sekhar Subhani 15-7-9, , Akulavari Street, Market Area, Tenali Guntur, Andhra Pradesh - 522201. 0,0,Masjid Road,Tenali Guntur,Andhra Pradesh,522201 711417 NPA 02-05-2015

Item No.1:-  An extent of 13.33 sq.yards or 11.14 sq.mtrs of vacant residential site on the northern side out of total extent of  208 sq.yards bearing T.S.No.184, Ward No.7,Block No.5,Near Door No.17-20-15 situate at Tenali, Tenali Municipal Area, Tenali 

District Registry, Guntur District being bounded by:-  East : Municipal Road     - 8 ft  South : Property of Mopidevi Sankar   - 15 ft  West : 2nd Item Property     - 8 ft  North : Property of Arja Ankamma    - 15 ft Item No.2:-  An extent of 93.1 sq.yards or 77.84 

sq.mtrs of vacant residential site on the northern side out of total extent of 208 sq.yards bearing T.S.No.184,Ward No.7,Block No.5,Near Door No.17-20-15 situate at Tenali, Tenali Municipal Area, Tenali District Registry, Guntur District being bounded by:  

East : 1st item to some extent, Property of Arja Ankamma  - 16 ft  South : Property of Mopidevi Sankar     - 48 ft  Weest : Property of Palaparthi Durgaiah     - 19.2 ft  North : Property of Mutyala Sita      - 48 ft   Total Extent of above two items is 106 1/2 

sq.yards of vacant Residential Site.

P Chandra Sekhar

1619 Nasik Maharastra Sahebrao Pachare BHARAT Flat No-9,Swaganga B Apartment, , Kishor Suryawanshi Marg, B/h RTO Office, Nasik, Maharashtra - 422003. H.No.44521,H.No.44521,Opp NMC School,Nasik,Maharashtra,422003 1144101 NPA 01-05-2016
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No.04 adm 60.39 sq.mtrs carpet on Stilt floor in the building known as "NILKANTH APARTMENT" constructed-on the plot All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Plot No.7 adm 476.00 sq.mtrs 

out of S.No.26/2C/7 at Vil lage-Makhamalabad,Tal.Nashik,Dist.- Nashik within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corportion,Nashik.
0

1620 Kottayam Kerala Jayalakshmi RAJESH GEETHANJALY, , PALLICKACHIRA P.O, PAIPPAD, CHANGANACHERRY, Kerala - 686537. VAZHAPARAMBIL,VAZHAPARAMBIL,PAIPPAD,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686537 961216 NPA 30-12-2015
All that property admeasuring 10.12 Ares of land   in Old  Sy.No.287/10/2 and Re.Sy.No.378/18, 378/18-1 in  Bl.No. 7 in  Paippadu vil lage.                       Boundaries                (as per site plan)  East      :    Thankamma's Property   North   :     Road  West     

:    Properties of Varghese                   Joseph  South   :    Properties of Rajasekharan                   Nair
JAYALAKSHMI

1621 Kottayam Kerala Jayalakshmi RAJESH GEETHANJALY, , PALLICKACHIRA P.O, PAIPPAD, CHANGANACHERRY, Kerala - 686537. VAZHAPARAMBIL,VAZHAPARAMBIL,PAIPPAD,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686537 864587 NPA 29-02-2016
All that property admeasuring 10.12 Ares of land   in Old  Sy.No.287/10/2 and Re.Sy.No.378/18, 378/18-1 in  Bl.No. 7 in  Paippadu vil lage.                       Boundaries                (as per site plan)  East      :    Thankamma's Property   North   :     Road  West     

:    Properties of Varghese                    Joseph  South   :    Properties of Rajasekharan                   Nair
JAYALAKSHMI

1622 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Parthiban CHAKRAPANI 1/250, , Kadathangudi Street, Main Road, Pattukkottai, Tamil Nadu - 614903. 481,481,Puthakaram,KUMBAKONAM,Tamil Nadu,612202 284547 NPA 30-10-2017

Item : 1 Thanjavur District, Pattukkottai Registration District, madhukur Sub registration District Pattukkottai taluk, No 45 Vikkiramam 1) S.No 21/17 A 0.10.5 Ares i.e ., Ac.0.26 cents  2) S.No 21/17 B 0.01.0 Ares i.e ., Ac.0.02 Cents  Total Ac.0.28 Cents in 

this Ac.021 Cents Only Situtate With in Following Boundaries On the East of Gowriammal Punjai Land, On the West of S R P Subramanian Punjai Land,On the North of Kadanthangudi Road On the South of S.Palaniappa Velar and Others Punjai Land. 

Item II Thanjavur District, Pattukkottai Registration District, madhukur Sub registration District Pattukkottai taluk, No 45 Vikkiramam 1) S.No 21/17 A 0.10.5 Ares i.e ., Ac.0.26 cents  2) S.No 21/17 B 0.01.0 Ares i.e ., Ac.0.02 Cents  Total Ac.0.28 Cents in this 

Ac.0.07  Cents 3049.2 Sq.ft Only Situtate With in Following Boundaries On the East of Thangavelar punjai and others Lands, On the West of 1st Item of property Mentioned above,On the North of Kadanthangudi Road On the South of S.Palaniappa Velar 

and Others Punjai Land.

PARTHIBAN R

1623 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Nagamani gousia begam 37-1-407(97-A), , 2 nd line, 6th cross road, Behind Old Ramakrishna School,,Bhagya nagar, Ongole, Andhra Pradesh - 523001. 5-327(2),5-327(2),kurnool road,ongole,Andhra Pradesh,523001 840997 NPA 31-08-2014

Prakasam District Registration, Ongole Sub-Registrar Vengamukkalapalem grama panchayath kothamamidipalem vil lage,Survey NO.237 total  extent of 2415 square yards in it undevided and unspecified extent of 26 sq yds i.e.1/92 share in approved 

layout C No.126/2010/p, plot nos.7 to 12  Bounded by :- EAST ;-  Land of Surakasha Infrastructures private ltd. SOUTH;- 33 feet road.  WEST;-  40 feet road.  NORTH;- Land of Surakasha infrastructures Pvt ltd..  Within the above boundaries  to an extent 

26 sq yrds undevided site of out of 2415 sq yrds.  Schedule-B(flat) Flat NO 116 in ground  floor of the sti lt and G+4 stored building  SURAKSHA PARADISE-PHASE -1 consisting of 916 sft (buildup area) Boundareis of the flat as per the enclosed plan and 

specification by:-  EAST;- . Open to sky SOUTH;- Open to sky WEST;-  Corrider NORTH;- Open to sky

T Nagamani

1624 Dombivli Maharastra Rahul ARUN Mount View Co. Op.Hsg Soc, H wing, Flat no 202, 2nd Floor,, , Nr Sai Baba Colony, Deslepada, Dombivli (E), Dombivali, Dombivali, Maharashtra - 421204. Yamuna Bldg, 4th Floor, Room no 20,,Yamuna Bldg, 4th Floor, Room no 20,,Titwala,Titwala,Maharashtra,420516 725438 NPA 01-07-2020
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat no. 304, on the 3rd  Floor, adm. 525 sq. fts Built-up area, in the building known as “SHIV KRUPA” the land bearing Survey No.84, Hissa No. 10 Pt, of vil lage Nandivali, Taluka Kalyan and District Thane 

within the limits Nandivali Grampanchayat and Registration District Kalyan at Sub Registrar Thane.
NIDDHI

1625 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Punya Sri PARDHASARADHI 86-4-13/8, , TILAK ROAD, V L PURAM, RAJAHMUNDRY, Andhra Pradesh - 533103. 44931,44931,YELLANDU,BHADRACHALAM,Andhra Pradesh,507111 881924 NPA 30-10-2016

All that piece or parcel of the land situated at Hukkumpeta Gram Panchayathi, Hukkumpeta vil lage, R.S.No.38/1 H, land made into house plots by means of layout in which layout in it Plot No. 16 to the extent of 355 ½ square yards, proposed for 

construction of ‘SAI SAROVAR RESIDENCY’ (Stilt + Ground + 3) residential building in the registration of Sub-Registrar of Kadiam and in the registration of the district of the Rajahmundry Registrar office within the following joint boundaries:     EAST: Site 

of Plot Nos’ ;17 and 10 80.0 ft SOUTH:Layout road 30 ft  40.0 ft WEST:Site of Plot No. 15 80.0 ft NORTH:Remaining land in R.S.No.38/1 40.0 ft  With in the boundaries specified admeasuring 355.5 square yards i.e., 297.23 square meters in which 

undivided portion of 1/12th share i.e., 29.62 square yards or 24.76 square meters along with common and joint rights including the easement etc.    Schedule ‘B’  Flat No. G-3   Residential unit, ground floor i.e., plinth/carpet of 1000 Sft (including 

balconies and common area with car parking place) is bounded by:   EAST: Open to sky  SOUTH:Open to sky   WEST: Open to sky  NORTH:Common corridor and open to sky

E PUNYASRI

1626 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Srinivasa Sundar SENTHIL KUMAR 23 G, , RAJIV GANDHI NAGAR, MELA SEVAL, TIRUNELVELI, Tamil Nadu - 627458. 41-A,41-A,NEAR NADAR LODGE,SIVAKASI,Tamil Nadu,627754 331231 NPA 02-05-2018

Seranmahadevi reg. district, seranmahadevi joint -1 sub registration office, melaseval vil lage,sy no.266/2-b, plot no.64, area - 2742.091 sq.ft., Boundaries- north - road, east - plot belonged to seenivasa sundar, west - vacant land belonged to kaja 

mohideen, south - plot belonged to velayudam saviour and others, Measurement - east west towards south - 35.11 ft., east west towards north - 35.11 ft., south north on the eastern side - 84 ft, south north  on the western side - 72.20 ft. total area - 2742.091 

sq.ft.

SRINIVASA SUNDAR

1627 Trichy Tamil Nadu Kumar GANESH NO.5,, , NEHRU STREET, JEEVA NAGAR, TRICHY, Tamil Nadu - 620008. NO.2803, FIRST FLOOR,NO.2803, FIRST FLOOR,THANJORE,THANJORE,Tamil Nadu,613001 475742 NPA 01-05-2016

ASchedule  Pudukottai Registration District, Iluppur SRO,Iluppur Taluk, Ennai Village, Ayan Punjai S.F.No.1/1-9, 2/1-4,3/1-6, 7A-7D, 4/1A,1B, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2E, 2F, 2G2, 5, 6/1A an extent of Ac.26.80 cents land In which an extent of 50080 Sq.ft vacant 

plot bearing Plot NO.188 to 206 including shop sites situated within the following four boundaries: . North by : Ragavan Salai 40' road, South by : Mahakavi Bharathiar Road 30' road East by :Subbulakshmi Salai 40' road, West by : Thirupur Kumaran road 

An extent of 50080 Sq.ft land and with all easementary rights including thereon .                "B" Schedule 543 Sq.ft of residential space in a Ground Floor flat identified as Flat NO.G2 including constructed common areas in Brahmaputra Block, along with 

an undivided share area of 353.97 Sq.ft.

0

1628 Punalur Kerala Shiji Salim SUNNY NADIRSHA MANAZIL, , KUNNICODE, PUNALUR, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691508. KALLASERI,KALLASERI,PERAYAM,KOLLAM,Kerala,691501 1176576 NPA 30-10-2015
All that piece and parcel of land situated in Kollam Dsitrict, Punalur Sub district, Pathanapuram Taluk, Vilakdi Vil lage, Kunnicode Kara, Vilakudi Panchayat in S.No. 47/5/3.Measuring to an extent of 8 cents of land with building No. I/697A. Measuring to 

an extent of 8 cents of land. East : Panchayat Road West : Property of Ibrahim Kutty North : Property of Vava Kunju South : Panchayat Road
SHIJI SALIM

1629 Thirupathi Andhra Pradesh Venkata Lakshmi Gopi achari D.No:2-2-331, , CHINTAKAYALA STREET, TIRUPATHI, CHITTOOR(Dt), Andhra Pradesh - 517501. 8-5-201,8-5-201,Tirupathi,Tirupathi,Andhra Pradesh,517501 1798617 NPA 31-05-2014

SCHEDULE  Chittoor District – Sri Balaji Registration District – Tirupati Sub District – Tirupati Urban Mandal –Tirupati Town bearing municipal Ward No.8, in Bazaar street commercial area, bearing Town Survey No.668, municipal New Door No.8-1-87 

and 8-1-88 (Vide Assessment No.1012016308) R.C.C. roofed house and shop room bounded on the  East : Bazaar Street;  West : Municipal Lane;  North : House bearing Door No.8-1-89 belongs to Giriyappa Rao; and  South : House bearing Door No.8-1-

86 belongs to Kola. Srinivasulu Chetty. Within these boundaries measuring East to West 54 ¾ feet or 16.698mts, North to South 12 feet 2 inches or 3.721mts of a total extent of 668 sq. ft or 74.22sq.yards and within the said site in an extent of 668 Sq. feet 

ground floor Madras terraced and R.C.C. roofed shop room and upon it in an extent of 668 Sq. feet R.C.C. roofed first floor house with doors, doorframes, Municipal water tap connection, electricity service connection bearing No.5523500003854 etc.,

C.Venkata lakshmi

1630 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Suresh Babu Mastan Babu 37-1-169-21, , Matham Bazar, Satyanarayanapuram, ongole, Andhra Pradesh - 523001. 37-1-159(90),37-1-159(90),WArd No.09,Ongole,Andhra Pradesh,523001 452487 NPA 29-08-2022

Prakasam District Registration, Ongole Sub-Registrar Vengamukkalapalem grama panchayath kothamamidipalem vil lage,Survey NO.237 total  extent of 2415 square yards in it undevided and unspecified extent of 26 sq yds i.e.1/92 share in approved 

layout C No.126/2010/p, plot nos.7 to 12  Bounded by :- EAST ;-  Land of Surakasha Infrastructures private ltd. SOUTH;- 33 feet road.  WEST;-  40 feet road.  NORTH;- Land of Surakasha infrastructures Pvt ltd..  Within the above boundaries  to an extent 

26 sq yrds undevided site of out of 2415 sq yrds.  Schedule-B(flat) Flat NO 305, 2nd floor of  SURAKSHA PARADISE-PHASE -1 consisting of 916 sft (buildup area) Bounded by:-  EAST;- . corridor SOUTH;- Open to sky WEST;-  Open to sky NORTH;- Open 

to sky

Rajeswari

1631 Kottayam Kerala Umeshraj BAIJU THOTTUVATHALA BHAVAN, , AMAYIDA, AMBALAPPUZHA P.O, ALAPPUZHA, Kerala - 688563. THIRUNILATHU APPARTMENTS,THIRUNILATHU APPARTMENTS,KADAVANTHRA,KOCHI,Kerala,682020 945833 NPA 31-03-2016

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY                        I  The property having an extent of  2.95Ares (7.29cents) comprised in Re-survey No.195/9 Old Survey No.476/14 in Block No. 16 of Karumady Village in Ambalappuzha Taluk,owned by the applicant as 

per the Sale Deed No. 2106/1999 .dt. 17/08/1999 of  Ambalappuzha SRO.                        II The property having an extent of 8.40Ares (21cents) comprised in Re-survey No.195/22 Old Survey No.476/14 in Block No. 16 of Karumady Village in 

Ambalappuzha Taluk,owned by the applicant as per the Sale Deed No. 2672/1986 .dt. 19/11/1986 of Ambalappuzha SRO.    Boundaries (As per Location Sketch)  East      :   Property owned by                  Kochpurackal Madom  West     :  Panchayath 

Road  South    :  Property owned by                 Koyipally Rajan  North    :  Ambalappuzha TTC

UNNIKRISHNAN

1632 Belgaum Karnatakka Prashant Basavani Hampannavar Gajanan Marayappa Sutar H.No.447/3, Jyothi Nagar,, , 1st,2nd,3rd cross, Krnathi Nagar, Hosamane Rind 2-3009,, Ganeshpur, Belgaum, Karnataka - 591108. H NO 1610,H NO 1610,Hindala Belgaum,Belgaum,Karnataka,590016 1097133 NPA 30-10-2021
All the piece and parcel of the Residential property bearing Plot.No.71 out of R.S.No.13/2 now CTS.No.2765 Buda Scheme.No. 51, Measuring East-West=40 feet x North-South=30 = 1200 sq.ft ans as per CTS.record 111-52 sq.meter, situated at Laxmi 

Tekadi, Belgaum, and bounded as under:  East     : 9' meter Road, West    : Plot.No.66, ie. CTS.No.2266, North   : Plot.No.70, ie. CTS.No.3768,  and South   : Plot.No.72, ie. CTS.No.3764.
Prashant Basavani Hampannavar

1633 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Deepalakshmi Namachivayam No 9, , Abdul Rahim Road, Race course, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641018. 114,114,Ganesapuram,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641045 891417 NPA 30-12-2021

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:-  In Coimbatore Registration District, in Singanallur Sub-Registration District, in Coimbatore Taluk, within Coimbatore Corporation limits, in Uppilipalayam Village, in Dhanalakshmipuram, in Kallimadai Central Studio 

Road, in S.Y Nos.559/1 and 2, in this an extent of 7650 sq.ft. or 17 cents 245 sq.ft. of land situated within the following boundaries  North of Land belonging to Govindasamy Naidu South of Anugraha Garden East-West road East of Central Studio Road 

West of AnugrahaGarden Site No. 10  Admeasuring North-South Onboth the sides 75 Ft East-West on the North 104 Ft East-West on the South 100 Ft   Thus measuring an extent of 7650 sq.ft. or 17 cents 245 sq.ft. of site, in this an undivided 462.66 sq.ft. 

of site together with Flat NO.B2 on the 1st Floor measuring 1145 sq.ft. of constructed area in Apartment namely "SREE  SUKKTHA VEDA" together with covered car parking and together with right to use the common roads and all other appurtenances 

thereto.

0

1634 Dombivli Maharastra Antima RAKESH 201,A-wing,Chandresh Tapavan, , Lodha Heaven vil lage, Nilje, Dombivlai(E), Maharashtra - 421201. C- 109, Shakuntala Pride,,C- 109, Shakuntala Pride,,Nilje,Dombivali,Maharashtra,421201 735466 NPA 30-10-2017

Flat No. 204, on 2nd  floor, area admeasuring about 530 Sq. ft. built-up area,(including Common areas)(49.25Sq Mtrs)in the building known as “Goleshwar Krupa” Co-op HSG. Society Ltd. (PROPOSED), Situated at –Near Lodha Heritage ,Desale Pada, 

Bhoper Dombivali (E),   constructed on the  land  bearing  Bhumapan/Survey  No. 35, Upvibhag/ Hissa No. 2, situated at Mouje Bhoper ,Tal Kalyan ,Dist-Thane, within the limits of Bhoper Gram Punchayat within the Registration District Thane and Sub 

–Registration District Kalyan.

ANTIMA

1635 Ernakulam Kerala Abiju Suresh JAYAN 2ND FLOOR, , KANJIRATHINKAL BLDG, ABOVE SUPERMARKET, PACHALAM, ERNAKULAM, Kerala - 682012. SREE VINAYAKA,SREE VINAYAKA,PACHALAM,ERNAKULAM,Kerala,682012 305399 NPA 02-05-2019 Plot No.C admeasuring 3.088 cents (1.25 ares) in Sy.Nos.l68/2 and 169/2 of the Emakulam Village and with all rights and improvements thereon. East- Plot No.D North- Road. West- Plot No.B. South- Road. ABIJU SURESH

1636 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Srikanth SRINIVAS d.no: 13-11-A,, , Manikantha Nagar,, 3rd lane, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 520007. d.no: 67-2-2,d.no: 67-2-2,patamana,vijayawada,Andhra Pradesh,520007 992662 NPA 30-10-2019

Item No.1 : All that part and parcel of property comprising in an undivided unspecified joint extent of 57-0 Sq. Yds. equivalant to 47-657 Sq. Mts. out of total extent of 285-0 Sq. Yds equivalent to 238-288 Sq. Mts. R.S No 197/4, Nearest Door No: 7-18, 

Kanuru, Vijayawada Rural Mandal, Vijayawada municipal Corporation Area, Patamata Sub Registry District Registration Vijayawada, Krishna is being bounded by East: Panchayat Road 42-0, South: Property of Lankapalli Prameela 60-0, West: Property 

of Nimmagadda Krishna Rao 42-0, North: Property of Gadde Vijayalakshmi 62-0.  Item No.2 : All that part and parcel of the property comprising a Semi finsihed flat in Flat No. SF-4 in second floor in a plinth area of 890-0 Sq.ft.+ 50 Sft Common area + 

100-0 Sft Car Parking area constructed in the name and style of Om Lakshmi Krishna Nivasam in the entire extent of 285-0 Sq. yds., mentioned in item No.1 above with all easement rights is being bounded by East: Common Area, South: Open to Sky, 

West: Open to Sky, North: Balcony.

RAJENDRA PRASAD

1637 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Vidhya Sagar Anand Kumar 70/2/42/3, , Thota Vari Street, Patamata, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 520007. 74-7-12/2,74-7-12/2,Patamata,vijayawada,Andhra Pradesh,520007 1171140 NPA 01-05-2016

An unspecified joint right of an extant of 42 sq.yards or 35.117 sq.mtrs out of total extant of 253 sq.yards or 211.548 sq mtrs together with a semi finished flat therein in frist floor in a plinth area of 1150.Sft including 100sft Car parking area bearing R.S 

No.84/2,Plot No.31, Flat No.FF-1 in frist floor Situate in Joythi Nilayam Apartments, Prasadampadu Village and Gram Panchayat area Vijayawada Rural Mandal,Gunadala Sub-Registry, Krishna Dist being bounded by East:  33 feet wide Road:38ft 

South:Property in Plot No.30:60ft West: Property in Plot No.26:38ft North: Property in plot No.32:60ft  For the Flat East:   Open to Sky South: Open to Sky  West: Corriodar and septs North: Open to Sky

Vidhya Sagar

1638 Kollam Kerala Muhammed Mansoor SAJEEB KAKKAMKUTTIYIL HOUSED, , SOUTH MYNAGAPPALLY, MYNAGAPPALLY(PO), KARUNAGAPPALLY, Kerala - 690519. PANTHADI MUTTATHU HOUSE,PANTHADI MUTTATHU HOUSE,PANMANA,KOLLAM,Kerala,690519 1672769 NPA 29-09-2013
All that property admeasuring 6 Ares 27 Sqmtrs. in Old Sy. No. 2946,2948, Re-Sy. No.163, Sub Division 14/4, Block NO.9 of Mynagappally Village and with all rights and improvements thereon.  Boundaries.  North -Property of Sathyan south- Property of 

Raj Mohan East- Property of Raj Mohan West - Property of Asharaf
MUHAMMED MANZOOR

1639 Pondicherry Pondicherry Alexander Remo 7, , Celcisa Street, Raja Annamalai Nagar, Puducherry, Puducherry - 605006. 51,51,Gorimedu,Puducherry,Puducherry,605006 1727739 NPA 30-01-2014

Primary Property: The property situate at baokside of Shanmughapuram Village, Thattanohavady Revenue Village, No.34, and with in the limit of Oulgaret Munioipality and Sub Registrar of Oulgaret, and Distriot Registration of Puduoherry, the Punja 

land with Resurvey No.96/3, Cadastre Numbers 2359 1/8, 2359 2/8, 2359 3/8, 2359 4/8, 2359 5/8, and Resurvey Number 96/4, Cadastre No.2359 6/8. In whioh a pieoe of land, from East to West 30 feet, and South to North 60 feet, and total area of 1800 

Square feet or 1 Ares 67 Centiares, of the Plot with bearing No.7 of Vaoant Manai. The said property owned and enjoying by the Applioant Tmt. J.Renukadevi Dharmarajan, as per Sale Deed dated 15.07.1998, with Dooument No.2920 I 1998, as the 

dooument No.5, as referred with oolumn I of this Legal Opinion. Collateral Property: The property situate at Raja Annamalai Nagar, Near Police Quarters, Indira Nagar Extension, Goriroedu, Thattanchavady Revenue Village No.34, within the limit of 

Oulgaret Municipality, and Sub Registry of Oulgaret, and District Registrar of Pondicherry Resurvey No.96/2, Cadastre No.2357 pt, and 2358 pt with an extent of 1316 square feet, with Plot No.16, with boundaries of extent of area on Northern Side East to 

West 60 feet, Southern Side 62 feet and 6 inches, Eastern side South to North 14 feet, Western Side 29 feet. The boundaries of the land, to the East of Newly formed the Layout of R.S. No.96/1, to the West of newly formed load, to the South of Manai 

No.15, and to the North of residential plots. The said property was purchased by Thirumathi. R.Aruna (alias) Kannagi, wife of Alexendar, and daughter of Rajagopal, from Thirumathi. Kausturi, wife of Ramaraja; vide Sale Deed dated 11.12.2003, and 

registered as document No.5730/2003, as referred DocumentNo.8 in the I Columnof this Legal Opinion.

Renugadevi

1640 Pondicherry Pondicherry Alexander Remo 7, , Celcisa Street, Raja Annamalai Nagar, Puducherry, Puducherry - 605006. 51,51,Gorimedu,Puducherry,Puducherry,605006 1770937 NPA 01-03-2014

Primary Property: The property situate at baokside of Shanmughapuram Village, Thattanohavady Revenue Village, No.34, and with in the limit of Oulgaret Munioipality and Sub Registrar of Oulgaret, and Distriot Registration of Puduoherry, the Punja 

land with Resurvey No.96/3, Cadastre Numbers 2359 1/8, 2359 2/8, 2359 3/8, 2359 4/8, 2359 5/8, and Resurvey Number 96/4, Cadastre No.2359 6/8. In whioh a pieoe of land, from East to West 30 feet, and South to North 60 feet, and total area of 1800 

Square feet or 1 Ares 67 Centiares, of the Plot with bearing No.7 of Vaoant Manai. The said property owned and enjoying by the Applioant Tmt. J.Renukadevi Dharmarajan, as per Sale Deed dated 15.07.1998, with Dooument No.2920 I 1998, as the 

dooument No.5, as referred with oolumn I of this Legal Opinion. Collateral Property: The property situate at Raja Annamalai Nagar, Near Police Quarters, Indira Nagar Extension, Goriroedu, Thattanchavady Revenue Village No.34, within the limit of 

Oulgaret Municipality, and Sub Registry of Oulgaret, and District Registrar of Pondicherry Resurvey No.96/2, Cadastre No.2357 pt, and 2358 pt with an extent of 1316 square feet, with Plot No.16, with boundaries of extent of area on Northern Side East to 

West 60 feet, Southern Side 62 feet and 6 inches, Eastern side South to North 14 feet, Western Side 29 feet. The boundaries of the land, to the East of Newly formed the Layout of R.S. No.96/1, to the West of newly formed load, to the South of Manai 

No.15, and to the North of residential plots. The said property was purchased by Thirumathi. R.Aruna (alias) Kannagi, wife of Alexendar, and daughter of Rajagopal, from Thirumathi. Kausturi, wife of Ramaraja; vide Sale Deed dated 11.12.2003, and 

registered as document No.5730/2003, as referred DocumentNo.8 in the I Columnof this Legal Opinion.

Renugadevi

1641 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Prasad Kumar VENKATA SRINIVASA RAO POST BOX 3535, , RUWI, POSTAL CODE 112, MUSCAT, Others - 112. 28-27-4,28-27-4,JAMPETA,RAJAHMUNDRY,Andhra Pradesh,533101 1383162 NPA 31-07-2013

East Godavary District, Rajahmundry Sub-Registry, Rajahmundry Municipal Corporation area, Rajahmundry, Jampeta, Gobbaka Veedhi, site together with G+2 Terrace house bearing C.S.No.28-27-38 corresponding to Old D.No.12/196 ( Assessment 

No.1064013778 ) site measuring 90 Sq.yds = 75.254 Sq. Mts, together with  G+2 Terrace house bearing C.S.No.28-27-38, with all doors, door-ways, windows, Almyrahs, Municipal tap. Electrical service etc., corporeal and incorporeal rights usual and 

ordinary ways together with all easementary rights

BHAGIRATHI

1642 Madurai Tamil Nadu Sekar AROCKIASAMY 1/11B, , NORTH STREET, NAINARKOVIL, PARAMAKUDI, Tamil Nadu - 623705. 3/430,3/430,BHARATHIYAR STREET`,PARAMAKUDI,Tamil Nadu,623707 309999 NPA 30-12-2016

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY :    All that piece and parcel of land and building in ramanathapuram district, sivagangai regn district, nainarkovil sub regn district, paramakudi taluk, vaniavallam group, marudur, chidambarapuram vil lage, patta no 261, 

survey no 339/3B punjai land, measuring 0.01.5 equivalent to east to west 12.2m (40ft) on the north and 11.6m ( 38ft) on the south, south to north 13.8m (45.25ft)) on the east and 13.6m (44.75ft) on the east totall ing to 1755 sq.ft (163.04m) and bounded 

by  North : house of pitchaimuthu  East : south north running pathway  South : plot of marudan  West : plot of appasamy and thilagar  Totally 1755 sq.ft

0

1643 Adayar Tamil Nadu Kamalakannan Ahila H-7, Mohana Apartments,, , 96-Arcot Road,, Virugambakkam,, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600092. 33B,33B,North Extn, 2nd Street, Hasthinapuram,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600064 13949 NPA 30-11-2020
All that piece and parcel of land of an extent of 1147 Sq.ft vacant land bearing Plot No.211 situated at Sri Valli Nagar, comprised in Survey No.76/2 in approved layout No.L.P.D.T.C.P.no.5/90 situated at Pinjivakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk & District, 

within the Regsitration District of Thiruvallur and Sub Registration Dsotrict of Perambakkam.
KAMALAKANNAN

1644 Bhubaneswar Orissa Siba Sekhar Rath Sudhansu Sekhar Rath Plot no-737 (P), 5TH FLOOR, , BIJU PATTNAIK COLLEGE ROAD, JAYDEV VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR, Odisha - 751013. Plot no-737 (P),Plot no-737 (P),Jayadev Vihar,Bhubaneswar,Orissa,751013 1459524 NPA 01-05-2022
Flat no .103. Block-A-2, " Jeevan Anand Project" at mouza-Ghatikia & Aiginia Over G.A-Plot no. L/1, vide Drawing no.B/1274. Area Ac5.000 dec.( 566' x385')  Corresponding to Revenue Plot no.1231(P) ,Khata NO.443 of mouza-Ghatikia and Plot Ho.1(P) 

of khata no. 0.276 of mouza-Aiginia. Bounded by north- 3BHK Flat no.105 SOuth- 3BHK Flat no.101, East- Corridor  and flat no.104 west- Open space.
0

1645 Pondicherry Pondicherry Saravanan Sudhakar 1/44, , Azhiyur post, Azhiyur, Vil lupuram, Tamil Nadu - 605102. 274,274,Veerachozhagan,Cuddalore,Tamil Nadu,605602 532863 NPA 30-12-2021
Villupuram Rd, kandamangalam Sub.Rd, Azhiyur vil lage, Mettu Street, Natham, Survey No: 41/9 acre 12.22 in which acre 0.06cents measuring east-west 22ft, north-south 130ft, in which thatched house measuring east-west 15x22=33OSqft. Boundaries to 

the east of Kandasamy Odaiyar manai, to the west of Singara Odaiyar, to the north of street and to the south of Govindasamy odaiyar punja.
Kalyavarayan

1646 Nasik Maharastra Tushar ASHOK Flat No-5, , Patani Park, Mhasrul, Nasik, Maharashtra - 422003. I Airforce Station,I Airforce Station,Mhasrul,Nasik,Maharashtra,422003 1100005 NPA 30-12-2014

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Row House No.4 adm 63.68 sq.mtrs built up having plotted area adm. 64.00 sq.mtrs in the scheme known as "RAMKATHA CO-OP.HOUSING SOCIETY "constrllcted Plot No.38 adm. 280.00 sq.mtrs.Plot 

No.39 adm 280.00 sq.mtrs.Plot No.43 adm.260.00 sq. mtrs & Plot No.44adm.297.50 sq.mtrs out of S.NO.383/3 at Vil lage- Makhmalabad Tal, Dist.Nashik within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation Nashik and bounded as lollows: On or Towards 

East:Row House No 3 On or Towards West: Side Margin & Row House No-05,06 On or Towards South:Back Side Margin On or Towards North:Colony Road

0

1647 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Rajarajan Asraf Ali No.26D, , Main Road, Srinagar Colony, Kumbakonam, Tamil Nadu - 612001. No.4/8,No.4/8,V.Pasupathikovil,Papasanasam (TK),Tamil Nadu,614206 846894 NPA 30-06-2013

In Thanjavur District, Kumbakonam Registration District, in Kumbakonam District Registration Office Limit, Kumbakonam Vattam, in Ullur Panchayath Limit and Village, comprised in R.S.Nos.130/2 and 130/4A (Old R.S.No.130/4) in “Hanumanth Nagar 

Layout”, Vacant Manai No.37, measuring east to west on both sides 30 ft., south to north on both sides 55 ft., total 1650 sq.ft., = 153.29 sq.meter, vacant manai.  Boundary: -  North to  Newly formed 23 feet Road East to  Manai No.36 South to  Manai 

No.30 West to  Newly formed south to                       north 20 feet Road

0

1648 Ernakulam Kerala Abiju Suresh JAYAN 2ND FLOOR, , KANJIRATHINKAL BLDG, ABOVE SUPERMARKET, PACHALAM, ERNAKULAM, Kerala - 682012. SREE VINAYAKA,SREE VINAYAKA,PACHALAM,ERNAKULAM,Kerala,682012 306176 NPA 02-05-2019 Plot No.C admeasuring 3.088 cents (1.25 ares) in Sy.Nos.168/2 and 169/2 of the Emakulam Village and with all rights and improvements thereon. Boundaries East - Plot No.D, North - Road West - Plot No.B South- Road ABIJU SURESH

1649 Trivandrum Kerala Arun Hemakumar Karthika Bhavan 8,, , Ukkodu, Kalliyoor, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695042. 20/74-1 (3),20/74-1 (3),Kesavadasapuram,Trivandrum,Kerala,695004 487970 NPA 02-05-2019
All that piece and parcel in 2.02 ares of property comprised in block no. 27, Re sy no. 68/5/1, Old sy no. 273/5 of Kalliyoor Village, Trivandrum Taluk, Trivandrum District  BOUNDARIES: North    :   Property of Sreekumar South    :   Pathway East      :    

Property of Jayanthi East     :     Road
Arun

1650 Mysore Karnatakka Bramala JAYANNA NO EWS 78, , 2ND CROSS, 1ST STAGE, HEBBAL,, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570016. 45013,45013,NELAGADARANAHALLI,BANGALORE,Karnataka,560073 40980 NPA 30-12-2020
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at no 78,2nd cross, Hebbal first stage, Devaraja Mohalla, Mysore. Measuring E-W9mtrs, N-S4.5mtrs, Total of 436sqft. Bounded on South by EWS no 79, South by Property no EWS no 77, East by Road, 

West by Property no EWS no 67.
HUTCHAN

1651 Mysore Karnatakka Jyothi SHIVAKUMARA NO 264, , DEBUR, NANJANGUD, MYSORE, Karnataka - 571302. NO 4, BLOCK NO 24,NO 4, BLOCK NO 24,SRIRAMPURA 2ND STAGE,MYSORE,Karnataka,570023 831066 NPA 30-06-2017
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at No 4341/4160/C,Ward no 22, Hullahalli Road, Nanjangud Town, Mysore. Measuring E-W30ft, N-S85ft. Total of 2550sqft. Bounded on South by Rajashekar's property, North by Hullahalli Main Road, 

East by Property of Nanjundaswamy, West by Remaning portion of same property.
JYOTHI

1652 Dombivli Maharastra Ashish AJIT R.No.1154, Pda No-4,, , Lokmanya Nagar,, Thane, Thane, Maharashtra - 400606. R.No-8, Pada No-4,Sawant chawl,,R.No-8, Pada No-4,Sawant chawl,,Thane,Thane,Maharashtra,400606 222235 NPA 31-10-2014
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat no. 1007, on the First floor, Adm. 180 Sq. ft (carpet area), in the building known as “Mahan” in Project Known as “Ekkta Nagari” to be constructed on part of the land bearing Survey No. 74 & 81, of 

village Pimpari, Taluka and District Thane within the limits of Pimpari Grampanchayat and Registration District at Sub Registrar Thane.
ASHISH

1653 Dombivli Maharastra Dnyanu SELVASHANKAR Room No-210, Indika Nagar, chembur colony,, , Near Jhulelal Temple,, Chembur, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400074. Flat no-123, A-wing, Chembur Mayur Chs,,Flat no-123, A-wing, Chembur Mayur Chs,,Chembur,Mumbai,Maharashtra,400089 457698 NPA 01-04-2017
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat no. 2034, on the Second floor, Adm. 376 Sq. ft (carpet area), in the building known as “Mahan” Project Known as “Ekkta Nagari” to be constructed on part of the land bearing Survey No. 74 & 81, of 

village Pimpari, Taluka and District Thane within the limits of Pimpari Grampanchayat and Registration District at Sub Registrar Thane.
DNYANU

1654 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu P Balasamy Namachivayam No 9, , Abdul Rahim Road, Race course, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641018. 114,114,Ganesapuram,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641045 3371666 NPA 30-12-2021

CBC-2066  PRIME PROPERTY  In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub-registration District, in Coimbatore Taluk, in Coimbatore Town, in Old Ward No.10, New Ward  NO.2,Puliakulam, in this  Item - 1 In TSNo.10/3764 an extent of land 

situated within the following boundaries North of - Masani property South of - East-west Road East of  - Verivada Chettiarss property West of - Kandcsamy Chettiarss property Admeasuring    East-west on both the sides -       76 feet North-souhh on both the 

sides        -        227.12 feet Within this an extent of 15902.27 sq.ft. of land with all other appurtenances etc. Item 2 In T.S.No.10/1689 an extent of land situated within the following boundaries  North of - Rangasamy Naidu's property South of - East-west 

Puliakulam Road East of  - North-souhh passage West of - Rangasamy Naidu's property Admeasuring North-south on the eastern side - 230 feet North-souhh on the western side - 225 feet East-west on the northern side - 58 feet East-west on the southern 

side - 60 feet Within this an extent of (previously 11772 sq.ft.) (as per the recent government re-survey plan) 13450 sq.ft. of land together with all other appurtenances etc. Thus Item1 and Item2 together measuring an extent of 29352 27 sq.ft. of land with 

all the rights and appurtenances etc. SCHEDULE B In the A schedule property an undivided 926 sq.ft of land is the subject matter of this agreement. SCHEDULE C Flat No.8 located in the First floor of the apartment known as Sree Sukktha Nakshatra  

having a super built up area of 1805 sq.ft .      CBC002067 COLLATERAL ROPERTY 1 :  In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub-registration District, in Coimbatore Taluk, in Coimbatore Town, in Old Ward No.10, New Ward  

NO.2,Puliakulam, in this  Item - 1 In TSNo.10/3764 an extent of land situated within the following boundaries North of - Masani property South of - East-west Road East of - Verivada Chettiarss property West of - Kandcsamy Chettiarss property  Admeasuring      

East-west on both the sides -       76 feet North-souhh on both the sides        -        227.12 feet Within this an extent of 15902.27 sq.ft. of land with all other appurtenances etc.  Item 2  In T.S.No.10/1689 an extent of land situated within the following 

boundaries  North of - Rangasamy Naidu's property South of - East-west Puliakulam Road East of   North-souhh passage West of - Rangasamy Naidu's property Admeasuring North-south on the eastern side - 230 feet North-souhh on the western side - 225 

feet East-west on the northern side - 58 feet East-west on the southern side - 60 feet Within this an extent of (previously 11772 sq.ft.) (as per the recent government re-survey plan) 13450 sq.ft. of land together with all other appurtenances etc. Thus Item1 

and Item2 together measuring an extent of 29352 27 sq.ft. of land with all the rights and appurtenances etc.  SCHEDULE B In the A schedule property an undivided 931.2 sq.ft of land is the subject matter of this agreement.  SCHEDULE C Flat No.8 

located in the Third floor of the apartment known as Sree Sukktha Nakshatra  having a super built up area of 1815 sq.ft .  CBC002068 COLLATERAL ROPERTY 2 :  SCHEDULE A In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub-registration District, 

in Coimbatore Taluk, in Coimbatore Town, in Old Ward No.10, New Ward  NO.2,Puliakulam, in this  Item - 1 In TSNo.10/3764 an extent of land situated within the following boundaries North of - Masani property South of - East-west Road East of  - 

Verivada Chettiarss property West of - Kandcsamy Chettiarss property Admeasuring    East-west on both the sides -       76 feet North-souhh on both the sides        -        227.12 feet Within this an extent of 15902.27 sq.ft. of land with all other appurtenances 

etc. Item 2 In T.S.No.10/1689 an extent of land situated within the following boundaries  North of - Rangasamy Naidu's property South of - East-west Puliakulam Road East of  - North-souhh passage West of - Rangasamy Naidu's property Admeasuring 

North-south on the eastern side - 230 feet North-souhh on the western side - 225 feet East-west on the northern side - 58 feet East-west on the southern side - 60 feet Within this an extent of (previously 11772 sq.ft.) (as per the recent government re-survey 

plan) 13450 sq.ft. of land together with all other appurtenances etc. Thus Item1 and Item2 together measuring an extent of 29352 27 sq.ft. of land with all the rights and appurtenances etc. SCHEDULE B In the A schedule property an undivided 923.50 

sq.ft of land is the subject matter of this agreement. SCHEDULE C Flat No.9 located in the Ground floor of the apartment known as Sree Sukktha Nakshatra  having a super built up area of 1800 sq.ft .

0

1655 Kottayam Kerala Sreekumar SOBHANA VARGHESE THEKKEMANAYIL VEEDU, , AMAIDA, AMBALAPUZHA P.O, ALAPPUZHA, Kerala - 688565. POOVATHUKUNNEL,POOVATHUKUNNEL,KUTTANADU,ALAPPUZHA,Kerala,688570 1300881 NPA 02-05-2014
The property having an extentof 4.05 Ares (10 cents) comprised in Re-survey No. 251/2/4 (Old Survey No. 574/5C) in Block No. 16 of Karumadi -Village in Ambalppuzha Taluk, owned by the applicants as per the Sale Deed NO.2602/2009 dt. 24/1 0/2009 

and Sale Deed No. 538/1/2008 dt. 4/03/2008 of Ambalappuzha SRO   Boundaries (As per Location Sketch)  East   :  Property of Sureshkumar  West  :  Thodu  South :  Pathway  North :  Property of  Sreekumar
0

1656 Belgaum Karnatakka Vrashabhanuladli Shekar Naik Atul P Tarale H.No:3455, , Pant Prasad Complex, Samadevi Galli, Belgaum, Karnataka - 590001. 142/7, Hare Krishna,142/7, Hare Krishna,Nanawadi,Belgaum,Karnataka,590010 488794 NPA 30-06-2013
All piece and parcel Residentail Plot no 164 full and half portion of plot no 163 totally measuring 1800 sq ft comprised in R S No 89/1A/1 situated in Varadraj Nagar, Mandoli road Belgaum and is bounded as under:  East by   : Plot no 163 part  West by  : 

Mandoli vil lage R.S.Number North by :20feet Road South by:Plot No 169 and 168
Vrashabhananda ladli Shekar Naik

1657 Dombivli Maharastra Pravin CHABU Rahul Nagar-No-1,Fornt Of A.T.I Ganesh Co-op Hsg Society, , Sion, Chunabhatti, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400022. Budhalwadi, R.No-36,Budhalwadi, R.No-36,Nandgaon,Nasik,Maharashtra,423104 307207 NPA 29-09-2021
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 25, on the 4th    floor, Adm. 600 sq. ft built up area in the building known as “Pradnya Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd. ” of land bearing survey No. 51, Hissa No. 12(Pt), situated at Vil lage 

Katemanivali, Tal. Kalyan Dist. Thane within the Registration District Thane, Sub-Registration District-Kalyan, and within the limits of the Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation.
PRAVIN

1658 Pune Maharastra Shekhar PRABHULING PLOT NO 41,, , VISHNU KRUPA,, SHIVAJI NAGAR,, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411005. FLAT O. A2/12,,FLAT O. A2/12,,TAPODHAM AREA, WARJE,,PUNE,Maharashtra,411052 355707 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 16 on the Second Floor admeasuring about 530 Sq. Ft. i.e. 49.25 Sq. Mtrs. built up in the building known as Laxmi Kamal Palace constructed on land property admeasuring 00 H 10 Are i.e. 1000 

Sq. Mtrs. out of land property bearing S. No. 154 (old), New S. No. 183, Hissa No. 1A+1B/8A/4 total area admeasuring 00 H 15 Are and assessed at Re. 0.10 ps. situated at Vil lage Phursungi, Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune within the registration District Pune 

and within the local l imits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said Flat property is bounded as follows:   On or towards East: By 10 Ft. road  On or towards North: By Flat No. 17 On or towards West: By Flat No. 20 On or towards South : By Flat No. 15

SHEKHAR

1659 Ernakulam Kerala Santhoshkumar PRINCE PHILIP AMBILI NIVAS, , CHEMMANATHUKARA PO, VAIKKOM, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686606. CHOONATTU HOUSE,CHOONATTU HOUSE,KOTTAYAM,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686008 624323 NPA 31-10-2016
All that property admeasuring 5.000 cents (2.02 ares) in Sy.No.156/21-1 of the Vaikom Village, together with the building bearing No.IV/201 of the T.V Purarm Grama Panchayat and with all trees, rights and improvements thereon. Boundaries East - 

Property of Krishnankutty North - Property of Somanatha Panicker and Pathway. West - Araikachira Purayidom South - Araikachira Purayidom
0

1660 Nasik Maharastra Shrikant DINESH 1 Dhumravarna Appt, , Savarkar Nager, Gangapur Road, Nasik, Maharashtra - 422013. F-3 Venice B,F-3 Venice B,Sharanpur Road,Nasik,Maharashtra,422002 747507 NPA 30-11-2020

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat NO.17 on fourth floor adm.740.00 sq.ft built up in the building known as"SHYAM VAN DANA APARTMENT" constructed on Plot.No. 15,16,17 each adm190.00 sq.mtrs.out of S.NO.19/2A/I out of vil lage 

Makhmalabad,TaI.Dist.Nashik within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik and bounded as follows: On or Towards East:By Marginal Space On or Towards West:Staircase & Passage On or Towards South:By Flat NO.18 On or Towards North:By 

Marginal Space

0

1661 Trivandrum Kerala Shibu Thomas Subash Bethel Nivas, KGRA - 150, , Panayara Vilakam, Kodunganoor P.O, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695013. TC 11/305, Varuvila Veedu,TC 11/305, Varuvila Veedu,Vattiyoorkavu,Trivandrum,Kerala,695013 1060841 NPA 01-10-2020

Main Property All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Trivandrum District, Trivandrum Taluk, Vattiyoorkavu Village, Sasthamangalam Sub District in Sy no 3555/2-2 for an extent of 2.25 cents of land  BOUNDARIES: North   :   Property of  

Premkumar East    :  Road West   :   Property of  Thankappan South   :  Property of  Sabu  Collateral Property All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Trivandrum District, Trivandrum Taluk, Vattiyoorkavu vil lage, Sasthamangalam Sub District in 

Sy no. 3574/B2 - 11 for an extent of 4 cents of land BOUNDARIES: North    :  Property of Joys East   :  Property of GOpi and others West   :  Property of Thanakappan Nair South    : Property of Ajayakumar

Shibu Thomas

1662 Mysore Karnatakka Shankar SHIVANNA NO.339/C, , 8TH CROSS, 2ND STAGE,, M BLOCK, KUVEMPUNAGAR, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570023. NO.153/A,NO.153/A,NANJANGUD TALUK,MYSORE,Karnataka,571302 1386713 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at no 314/F, Jayanagar conneting, Saraswathipuram,Thonachikoppal(JCST),2nd stage, M Block, Kuvempunagar Mysore. Measuring E-W30ft, N-S20ft, total of 600sqft. Bounded on South by Site no 

314/G, North by Site no 314/E, East by Road, West by Site no 319.
SHANKAR

1663 Hyderabad Telangana Manpreet Mohan 16-2-701/8/A/1, , Anand nagar, Malakpet, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh - 500036. Plot no 122,Plot no 122,Dilsuknagar,Hyderabad,Andhra Pradesh,500060 2433707 NPA 30-01-2013 All that the house bearing No.16-2-701/8,admeasuring 179.32  Sq.Yds., situated at Anand Nagar ,Malakpet,Hyderabad EM to be created by Manpreet singh and Preetam Kaur Preetam

1664 Palakkad Kerala Mohammed Rajeshkumar 190 Puthanpura House, , Kammanthara, Mannamcode,Tharur, Palakkad, Kerala - 678544. Indira Bhavan,Indira Bhavan,Vadakkancherry,Palakkad,Kerala,678683 452649 NPA 01-04-2018
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:  All the part and parcel of property and improvements lies in Palakkad District, Alathur Sub Registrar Office,Alathur Taluk,Tarur I Vil lage, Re Survey NO.291/1 Extent 23.75 cents described in Regd.Sale Deed No.5238 

of 2009 SRO Alathur.  BOUNDARIES:  East of Unnikrishnan,Unnikuttan properties.  South of Unnikuttan properties.  West of Pathway,Vinod Nilam.  North of Madhavan properties.
0

1665 Adayar Tamil Nadu Kamalakannan - H-7, Mohana Apartments,, , 96-Arcot Road,, Virugambakkam,, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600092. - 318381 NPA 01-10-2020

All that piece and parcel of Vacant land of 5987 sq.ft. out of total extent 77 cents (sub divided as D and E) Vaitheswaran Nagar, Poonamallee comprised in Survey No. 578/2 ofPoonamallee Village & Taluk, Tiruvallur District within the Sub Registration 

District of Poonamallee and Registration District of South Chennai bounded on the   North by: 24 Feet Road  South by :Vacant Land  East by  : Vacant Land  West by : 24 Feet Road  SCHEDULE-B 2754 Sq.ft. of land out of Schedule A property sub 

divided as D- Block on its Northern side bounded on the North by: 24 Feet Road  South by: Sub divided Plot of E West by: 24 Feet Road East by: Vacant Land

Kamalakannan

1666 Mangalore Karnatakka Lancy Fedrick 26-5-6-5, , Jappinamogaru, Jappinamogaru, Mangalore, Karnataka - 574192. 1-107,1-107,Pajeer,Mangalore,Karnataka,574199 270778 NPA 30-08-2019 RS No 3-1CP3 measuring about 10 cents situated at Pajeer vil lage,Bantwala taluk,Mangalore Lancy D Souza

1667 Pune Maharastra Dattatray SANJAY RUNAWAL CLASSIC, C2/4,, , OPP. DHONDIRAJ MANGAL KARYALAY,, THERGAON, PUNE, Maharashtra - 411033. D/7, TELECOM QUARTERS,,D/7, TELECOM QUARTERS,,GENWADI,PUNE,Maharashtra,411016 808203 NPA 01-04-2013 FLAT NO.2 ADMEASURING 413 SQ. FTS. SITUATED ON FIRST FLOOR OF THE BUILDING SANT KRUPA APARTMENT CONSTRUCTED ON PLOT NO. 7, OUT OF S. NO. 7, HISSA NO.3, SANGVI, PUNE. DATTATRAY

1668 Ernakulam Kerala Abiju Suresh JAYAN 2ND FLOOR, , KANJIRATHINKAL BLDG, ABOVE SUPERMARKET, PACHALAM, ERNAKULAM, Kerala - 682012. SREE VINAYAKA,SREE VINAYAKA,PACHALAM,ERNAKULAM,Kerala,682012 2451579 NPA 30-08-2017 Plot No.C admeasuring 3.088 cents (1.25 ares) in Sy.Nos.l68/2 and 169/2 oft the Ernakulam Village and with all rights and improvements thereon. Boundaries East- Plot No.D North - Road West- Plot No.B South - Road ABIJU SURESH

1669 Hosur Tamil Nadu Sujatha DEVARAJU D.No.P-205, Old No.4/441, , Kundumaranapalli Post, Hosur, Hosur, Tamil Nadu - 635109. 12510,12510,MATHIGIRI TO KELAMANGALAM ROAD,HOSUR,Tamil Nadu,635113 1179574 NPA 31-10-2014

Item-1:In Krishnagiri Dt.,Krishnagiri Registration Dt, Kelamangalam Sub - Registration Dt. Denkanni Kottai Tk., Kundumaranapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No. 82/1, Dry, Extent Ac.1.68 Cents, Asst.Rs.3.36 , in this S.No.82/1D2, Dry, Extent Hect.0.17.0 

Asst.Rs. 0.84, in this a house plot, measuring an extent of 4192 Sq.ft together with proposed building thereon. EM to be created by V.Sujatha.  Item- 2:In Krishnagiri Dt.,Krishnagiri Registration Dt, Kelamangalam Sub - Registration Dt. Denkanni Kottai Tk., 

Kundumaranapalli Vil lage, the land bearing S.No. 82/1, Dry, Extent Ac.1.68 Cents, Asst.Rs.3.36 , in this S.No.82/1D2, Dry, Extent Hect.0.17.0 Asst.Rs. 0.84, Excluding an extent of 4192 Sq.ft of land in above S.No.82/1D2, Thus an extent of Ac.0.32.30 

Cents is the subject matter of this opinion. EM to be created by R.Venkatesappa.

0



1670 Trivandrum Kerala Ajeesh Sreekumar KP XVII/70, Velootti l Veedu, , Veloor Junction, Kallambalam, Trivandrum, Kerala - 695605. Green Land,Green Land,Ayirooppara,Trivandrum,Kerala,695574 2685022 NPA 01-05-2012

He certify that documents of titles, EC, Tax receipt, Possession certificate, Location certificate and Sketch referred above shows that Abdul Jawad is the absolute owner of the property above held under thandapper no. 18969 of Alamcode vil lage. Hence if 

the mortgage is created in the manner required by law, it will satisfy the requirements of creation of equitable mortgage and if the mortgage is created, it will be available to RHFL for the liabil ity of the intending borrower. The property proposed to be 

purchased by Ajeesh has clear valid sale and marketable title

Ajeesh

1671 Mysore Karnatakka Reshma Banu REHMAN SHARIEFF NO 1122, , 4TH MAIN 4TH CROSS, SATAGALLY EXTENTION, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570019. NO 2562,NO 2562,RAJIVNAGAR,MYSORE,Karnataka,570003 766881 NPA 31-10-2016
All that piece and parcle of the property is situated at no 1122, Sathagalli layout, N R Mohalla, Mysore. Measuring E-W 09mtrs, N-S 06mtrs, total of 581.04 sqft . Bounded on South by property no 1121, North by property no 1123, East by Road, West by 

Property no 1109.
RESHMA BANU

1672 Karur Tamil Nadu Thilagaraj NITHYA 16, , THE VIEW WOOD PARK, BALLINTEER, DUBLIN, Others - 24. 20/18,20/18,KARUR,KARUR,Tamil Nadu,639001 2274676 NPA 30-06-2016 Karur RD, Mela Karur SRD, Karur Taluk, Attur Village, A.P.S.No.579, Ac.12.95 in this south eastern corner, Ac.6.00 dived into house plots in this plot No.34 & 35 having total extent of 4000 Sq.ft in Sivasakthi Nagar. Thilagaraj

1673 Punalur Kerala Babu K JOJI CHACKO MYLATTUPARA HOUSE, , AYRANALLOOR, EDAMON, KOLLAM, Kerala - 691307. KOIKKA PARAMBIL,KOIKKA PARAMBIL,PATHANAMTHITTA,PATHANAMTHITTA,Kerala,689645 739097 NPA 30-05-2014
All that piece and parcel of land situated in Kollam District, Anchal Sub district, Pathanapuram Taluk, Kulathupuzha Firka, Yeroor Panchayat, Ayiranalloor Village, Ayiranalloor Muri in S.No. 812/1 – 75 cents & S.No. 822/325 – 5.5 Cents. Thus totally 

measuring to an extent of 80.5 Cents of land.
BABU K

1674 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Banumathi R Srinivasan 7, , Syrian Church Road 1, Coimbatore, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641001. India 214-A,214-A,Ganapathy,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641006 90825 NPA 01-05-2023

In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub Registration District, in Coimbatore Corporation Limits, In Palmgrove extension, Now Syriyan Church Street No.1 in  ward No. 7, in New Ward No:8 in Old T.S.No.7 / 22 /2B and 7 /25 /1, in New T.S 

No.8 /1380, in this site No. 11 measuring an extent of 2316 Sq.ft of site situated within the following boundaries:- North of - Corporation Drianage South of - East West Road East of - Site No. 10 belonging to M.Arumugam West of - Site No.12 belonging to 

Senganlal Hemjibrani Admeasuring East- West on the North - 42ft East- West on the South - 43ft North-South on the East - 54ft North-South on the West- 55ft Within this an extent of 2316 Sq.ft of site, in this an undiveided 3/4th share measuring an extent 

of 1737 Sq.ft. of site with building bearing Door No. 5 together with the right to use all other appurtenances etc.

0

1675 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu Banumathi R Srinivasan 7, , Syrian Church Road 1, Coimbatore, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641001. India 214-A,214-A,Ganapathy,Coimbatore,Tamil Nadu,641006 78179 NPA 01-05-2023

PRIMARY PROPERTY : CBC01805  In Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub Registration District, in Coimbatore Municipal Old Ward No. 9, in New Ward No. 12, in Old T.S.No.34, in New T.S.No. 1313 in Devangapettai Street No. 2 in this 

an extent of 1500 Sq.ft. of site situated within the following boundaries :-  North of - Municipal lane South of- East West Devangapettai StNo2 East of - House belonging to Marathal  West of - House belonging to Sarasammal Admeasuring : East West on 

both the sides    - 25 ft North South on both the sides - 60 ft WIthin this an extent of 1500 Sq,ft with building bearing Door No. 16 /21, 21A to 21C together with the right to use all other appurtenances etc.  COLLATERAL PROPERTY : CBC01806  In 

Coimbatore Registration District, in Coimbatore Sub Registration District, in Coimbatore Corporation Limits, In Palmgrove extension, Now Syriyan Church Street No.1 in  ward No. 7, in New Ward No:8 in Old T.S.No.7 / 22 /2B and 7 /25 /1, in New T.S No.8 

/1380, in this site No. 11 measuring an extent of 2316 Sq.ft of site situated within the following boundaries:- North of - Corporation Drianage South of - East West Road East of - Site No. 10 belonging to M.Arumugam West of - Site No.12 belonging to 

Senganlal Hemjibrani Admeasuring East- West on the North - 42ft East- West on the South - 43ft North-South on the East - 54ft North-South on the West- 55ft Within this an extent of 2316 Sq.ft of site, in this an undiveided 3/4th share measuring an extent 

of 1737 Sq.ft. of site with building bearing Door No. 5 together with the right to use all other appurtenances etc.

0

1676 Kottayam Kerala Jinu DEVASIACHEN KALANGALIL HOUSE, , KONGANDOOR P.O, KONGANDOOR, KOTTAYAM, Kerala - 686564. KIZHEMYALIL HOUSE,KIZHEMYALIL HOUSE,KURUPPANTHARA,KOTTAYAM,Kerala,686603 258203 NPA 30-08-2016
2.73 ares (6.750 cents) In sy no-134/3, old sy no. 1122/2/1, in ayyarkunnam vil lage , kottayam taluk, at kottayam dist. as per sale deed no 1373/2005  east - road west- irregation road south- property belonging to sunny ikkolayil north- property belonging to 

thomas paul , vadakkel.
JINU

1677 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Muralikrishnan Velayutham 140/4, , Bharathinagar east cross st, bharathinagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600039. 22,22,Jain Nagar Hasthinapuram,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600064 441561 NPA 30-12-2020 Land measuring 63.0 sqmt bearing Plot No 223 Door No 140/4 East cross street Bharathi nagar scheme Vysarpadi Chennai comprised in R S  No 779/23 part Block No 42 perambur Purasawalkam - perambur Taluk Chennai district 0

1678 Mysore Karnatakka Bramala CHIKKAIAH NO EWS 78, , 2ND CROSS, 1ST STAGE, HEBBAL,, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570016. NO 718,NO 718,B M ROAD, CHANNARYAPATNA,HASSAN,Karnataka,2180 652003 NPA 01-04-2021
All the piece and parcel of the property house bearing No.78, 2nd cross, Hebbal 1st stage, Devaraja Mohalla, Mysore measuring East to West 9 meters and NOrth to south 4.50 meters total area 436 sft bounded on South by EWS H No.79, North by EWS H 

No.77, East by Road and West by EWS H No.67
HUTCHAN

1679 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Vasuki Gandhimathi 786, , Puduvalau,Nemeli Thipiyakudi, Nemeli Thipiyakudi, Pappanadu,Orathanadu, Tamil Nadu - 614626. 2/196,2/196,Puduvalau Nemeli Thipiyakudi,Pappanadu,Tamil Nadu,614626 89648 NPA 30-06-2020 Thanjavur District, Pattukkottai Registration District, Orathanadu Sub Registration District, Orathanadu Taluk,No.67, Nammeli Thippiagudi Village, S.No.119/4A, 0.10.0 Ares i.e Ac  0.25. Vasuki

1680 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Vamsi Krishna Ravi Sankar 4-26/1-17, , L.V.ramaiah street, Brundavan Colony, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 520010. 37478,37478,Brahmin colony,vijayawada,Andhra Pradesh,520001 2993117 NPA 01-03-2011
An undivided joint right of an extant of an 5sq.yards 41.80 sq.mtrs of site out of total extant of 854.88 sq.yds of 714.79 sq.mts together with an apartment therein in 1st floor in a plinth area of 2276 sq.ft.bearing  D.no.82/2,Flat No.FF-2 in First Floor situate 

at situate at viceroy Heights,Tadepalli Vil lage and Gram Panchayat Area,Mangalagiri Sub-Registry,Guntur District.
N.Vamsi Krishna

1681 Mysore Karnatakka Mamatha MADHU 1087, , IST STAGE,HINKLE, VIJAYANAGAR, MYSORE, Karnataka - 570017. NO.31/3,,NO.31/3,,1ST CROSS, 2ND MAIN,,MYSORE,Karnataka,570012 1636587 NPA 30-07-2017

SCHEDULE -A PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing corporation No 3702/2 and 41/A (old No.41), New No 25 and 25/A, Vivekanada Road, Yadavagiri, Mysore measuring East to West 120 feet and North to South 73 feet 

total extent 8760 sft.  bounded on East by Conservancy, West by Road, North by Property No 26 and South by private property.  SCHEDULE-B PROPERTY an undivided share in schedule A property equivalent to about 43.09 sqmtr.  SHCEDULE-C 

PROPERTY Apartment bearing No A-3, ground floor constructed in the property in the Schdule A under the name SRIVARA ROYALE with a super built up area of 136.32 sqmtr that is 1468 sft bounded on South by Private property, North by Apartment No 

A-1, East by Apartment No A-2 and West by Road

MAMATHA L R

1682 Pondicherry Pondicherry Sivakumar Ayyanarappan 114, , Vennai Amman Koil Street, Bommiyarpalayam, Vanur TK, Villupuram Dist., Tamil Nadu - 605104. 2/435,2/435,Bommiyarpalayam,Vanur Tk,Tamil Nadu,605104 356770 NPA 30-08-2021

Dindivanam Registration District, Vanur sub registration district, Bommaiyarpal ayam vil lage, new S.No.357/3in this vacant site measuring east west 60' on both sides, north south 60' on both sides, total extent 3600 sq.ft. situate within the following 

boundaries: On the south of street; on the east of the house plotbelon ging to Radha; on the west of Renuka house plot; on the north of Adhilakshmi house plot. The abovementioned proper ty has got all mamool and easementary rights.E M tobe Created 

by Sivakumar & Anjaalatchi

Sivakumar

1683 Erode Tamil Nadu Manoharan SAKTHIVEL 176- MUNIAPPAN NAGAR, , PALLIPALAYAM, TIRUCHENGODU ROAD, ERODE, Tamil Nadu - 638006. 87,87,SRIRANGAM,TRICHY,Tamil Nadu,620006 198473 NPA 30-05-2012 property in Trichy Registration District, Srirangam sub registration District, Srirangam municipal Ward No.12 Block no25, East adiyavalnam Street, T.S No.1297 in all measuring to an extent of 660 sq.ft.and building constructed thereon Manoharan

1684 Mysore Karnatakka Bhyregowda KANTHARAJ NO 71, KHB COLONY, , 5TH CROSS, 2ND STAGE, VISHVESHWARANAGAR, MYSORE, Karnataka - 57008. NO.226,,NO.226,,1ST STAGE VIJAYANAGAR,MYSORE,Karnataka,570017 2002358 NPA 30-12-2013
All that piece and parcel of the property Site bearing No.456, 4th Stage, 2nd Phase, Vijayanagar, Mysore measuring East to West 80 feet and North to south 50 feet total 4000 sft bounded on South by property No.457, North by property No 455, East by 

Road and West by property No 475 and 476
BHYREGOWDA D S

1685 Belgaum Karnatakka Vishwanath Siddramappa Kallur Arunkumar D Jamdade H NO 4561/2, , Shetty Galli, Near Cental Bus stand, Opposite to Forest Department, Belgaum, Karnataka - 590001. H No 4552,H No 4552,Nr by Busstand,Belgaum,Karnataka,590001 1780299 NPA 31-05-2015 Execute the simple/equitable mortgage of the same is made available to RHFL Belgaum is to get the charge recorded on the revenue records of the property. re lease deed is tobe executed by Sankalp credit souhard sahakar niyamit. Vishwanath S Kallur

1686 Belgaum Karnatakka Rahul Ashok Jadhav Yatin S Kole H NO 20/C, , Ganaraj Colony, Rajwada Compund, Belgaum, Karnataka - 590005. vaibhav, Rajawada compound,vaibhav, Rajawada compound,Vadagaon,Belgaum,Karnataka,590010 2165347 NPA 29-09-2011 Registered Sale Deed and also execute the simple/equitable mortgage of the same is made available to RHFL Belgaum is to get the charge recorded on the revenue records of the property Geeta ashok Jadhav

1687 Hosur Tamil Nadu Ravichandran S MURUGESAN. No.3, Podhigai Nagar, Old Mathigiri, Hosur, Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu - 635110. India TC-11,,TC-11,,BAGALUR HUDCO,HOSUR,Tamil Nadu,635109 940201 NPA 30-10-2021

In Krishnagiri District,  Krishnagiri  Registration District,  Kelamangalam Sub Registration  District,  Hosur Taluk,  Mathagiri Vil lage,  the bearing S.No.182/2c1,Dry, extent Hect.0.25.5, Asst, Rs0.07, S.No.183/1, Dry, Ext. Hec.2.31.5, Asst. Rs.11.44, in this an 

extent of Ac.4.20(Now sub- divided as S.No.183/1A, Dry, extent Hect.1.70.0, Asst Rs.8.41)and S.No.189/1, Dry, Ext. Hec.2.72.0 (or) Ac.6.72 Cents Asst.Rs.9.21,(full Extent) have been converted into house plots in the name and style of 'ABIRAMI GARDEN 

PHASE 1' and the same have been approved layout by The Director of Town and Country Planning vide Approval No.173/2005 in this a SHOP SITE NO.2, MEASURING AN EXTENT OF 1471 Square feet, together with building constructed there on , EM 

to be Created on S.RAVICHANDRAN.

RAVICHANDRAN

1688 Trichy Tamil Nadu Murali KANNAN 9/32, , I O B NAGAR 1 ST CROSS, R M S COLONY, KARUMANDAPAM, TRICHY, Tamil Nadu - 620001. 81 G,81 G,SALEM,SALEM,Tamil Nadu,636002 571446 NPA 30-01-2013

Trichy District, Trichy Joint Nos.1 and 2 Sub Registration District, Trichy Taluk, Srirangam Taluk, Within Trichirappalli Corporation and Pirattiyur Panchayat Board and Manikandam Panchayat Limits, Pirattiyur East Village, I.O.B. Nagar, Ayan Punja Land 

S.F.No.155/1 - Acre 0.31 Cents out of Acre 9.79 Cents, New S.F.No.22 Part, Out of which the Plot NO.8 to an extent of 3,710 Sq Ft. within the following four boundaries, North by Veeramalai s Property South by 20 Feet Road East by Athisuvantharars 

Property West by Plot No.7 East West Measurement North 57 Feet South 48 Feet  North South Measurement   East 73 Feet West 66 Feet Total Extent 3710 Sq.Ft.

0

1689 Salem Tamil Nadu RAVICHANDRAN D uthamsolapuram ,  , Salem ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636010 2206412 NPA 01-05-2023

Salem East Registration District, Attur Sub-registration District, Attur Taluk, Valayamadevi vil lage, Patta No. 1029, present Patta No. 1076, S.No. 145/1, Punj.Hec.2.59.0, Ac.6.40, Asst Rs.3.97, in this leaving Ac.0.40 cents on south western side, the 

remaining Ac.6.00 cents have been divided into house plots and the layout named as Kumaran Nagar and in this House Plot No. 92 measuring east west 40' on both sides, north south 30' on both sides total extent 1200 sq.ft., situate within the following 

boundaries:

On the west of 25' wide North South Panchayat common road in S.No. 145/1;

On the east of Plot No. 91 purchased by Kalidass;

On the south of 23' wide East West Panchayat Common road in S.No. 145/1;

On the north of Plot No. 77;

The abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights.

D.RAVICHANDARAN

1690 Karur Tamil Nadu Shenthil Kumar D.NO.27, SENGUNTHAPURAM MAIN ROAD, Karur , Tamil Nadu, 639001 2041438 NPA 29-05-2023

All that piece and portion of land and building to be situated thereon at, Karur R.D., West Karur Sub Registration District, Karur Taluk, Thantoni Vil lage, Ayan Punjai Survey No.348/B, Ac.4.52 in this East West on the Southern side admeasuring Ac.2.26, 

in this East-West on the Northern half admeasuring Ac.2.26 and North – South on the Eastern side admeasuring Ac.1.13, totaling Ac.3.39 of lands have been parceled out into house and the layout has been approved by Coimbatore Layout Approved 

under N.L.P.R. (C.N.) No. 298/82 and in this an extent of Ac.3.45 of lands (under new sub division Nos. 348/A1 & 348/A2) have been parceled out into house plots and in this  Plot No.30 lying within the following four boundaries: West and South of the 30 

Ft., broad road; North of the properties owned by Sellakutti and Ramasamy Chettiar; East of the Plot No.29. With in this East West 40 ft., North South 60 Ft., totall ing 2400 Sq.Ft., Electricity Connection in SC No.s 1299 & 479 and its deposits, Tax 

Assessment No. 412715 and 512176 having Door No.3 & 3/1 having pathway right in the 30 Ft., broad road and mamool right of way,

SHENTHIL KUMAR N

1691 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Elumalai 401 ,  , Murugar koil Street ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606604 687310 NPA 29-10-2022

Property 1: In Villupuram District, Tindivanam Reg District, Avaraipakkam Sub District, Tindivanam  Taluk, Putthanandhal Village, Vacant plot bearing Plot No.6 and 7 comprised in Dry Old S.No.99/2, New S.No.10/3 out of total extent of Hec.0.29.5 an 

Extent of 2610 Sq.ft measuring from East to West 43½ft and North to South 60ft., including right of way through the existing common Pathway measuring the East to West 465 ft and North to South 6ft

Boundaries:-East:Plot No.5 owned by daniesl, West:Plot No.8 owned by Settu, North: Common Way; South House belongs to Pattammal Vagaira.

Property 2: In Villupuram District, Tindivanam Reg District, Avaraipakkam Sub District, Tindivanam Taluk, Puthanandhal Village, Vacant Plot Comprised in Old Dry S.No.99/1 – AC0.77, New Dry S.No.10/2 – Out of total Extent of Hec.0.30.5 an Extent of 

Ac.0.05, 2180 Sq ft., Present Natham Sub D. No. 10/2K.

Boundaries: Vacant Plot Owned by Vijayaklumar; West : Tyhatched house owned by Vijayakumar; North: Vacant Plot Owned by Pattusami Pillai; South: Street.

P ELUMALAI

1692 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Elumalai 401 ,  , Murugar koil Street ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606604 230043 NPA 29-10-2022

Property 1: In Villupuram District, Tindivanam Reg District, Avaraipakkam Sub District, Tindivanam  Taluk, Putthanandhal Village, Vacant plot bearing Plot No.6 and 7 comprised in Dry Old S.No.99/2, New S.No.10/3 out of total extent of Hec.0.29.5 an 

Extent of 2610 Sq.ft measuring from East to West 43½ft and North to South 60ft., including right of way through the existing common Pathway measuring the East to West 465 ft and North to South 6ft, Boundaries:-East:Plot No.5 owned by daniesl, 

West:Plot No.8 owned by Settu, North: Common Way; South House belongs to Pattammal Vagaira.

Property 2: In Villupuram District, Tindivanam Reg District, Avaraipakkam Sub District, Tindivanam Taluk, Puthanandhal Village, Vacant Plot Comprised in Old Dry S.No.99/1 – AC0.77, New Dry S.No.10/2 – Out of total Extent of Hec.0.30.5 an Extent of 

Ac.0.05, 2180 Sq ft., Present Natham Sub D. No. 10/2K.

Boundaries: Vacant Plot Owned by Vijayaklumar; West : Tyhatched house owned by Vijayakumar; North: Vacant Plot Owned by Pattusami Pillai; South: Street.

P ELUMALAI

1693 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Elumalai 401 ,  , Murugar koil Street ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606604 542625 NPA 29-10-2022

Property 1: In Villupuram District, Tindivanam Reg District, Avaraipakkam Sub District, Tindivanam  Taluk, Putthanandhal Village, Vacant plot bearing Plot No.6 and 7 comprised in Dry Old S.No.99/2, New S.No.10/3 out of total extent of Hec.0.29.5 an 

Extent of 2610 Sq.ft measuring from East to West 43½ft and North to South 60ft., including right of way through the existing common Pathway measuring the East to West 465 ft and North to South 6ft, Boundaries:-East:Plot No.5 owned by daniesl, 

West:Plot No.8 owned by Settu, North: Common Way; South House belongs to Pattammal Vagaira.

Property 2: In Villupuram District, Tindivanam Reg District, Avaraipakkam Sub District, Tindivanam Taluk, Puthanandhal Village, Vacant Plot Comprised in Old Dry S.No.99/1 – AC0.77, New Dry S.No.10/2 – Out of total Extent of Hec.0.30.5 an Extent of 

Ac.0.05, 2180 Sq ft., Present Natham Sub D. No. 10/2K.

Boundaries: Vacant Plot Owned by Vijayaklumar; West : Tyhatched house owned by Vijayakumar; North: Vacant Plot Owned by Pattusami Pillai; South: Street.

P ELUMALAI

1694 Kollam Kerala Vivekanandan SNEHA CHANDRALAYA ,  , SURABHI NAGAR 282 ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691021 577115 NPA 29-01-2023 The Property is 1.42 Ares in Old SY no.2041, Re Sy No 74/13/2, block no-24, thandapper no-47442 of Vadakkevila vil lage, kollam taluk, kollam district. Mr vivekanandan & Mrs Jebamani

1695 Kollam Kerala Vivekanandan SNEHA CHANDRALAYA ,  , SURABHI NAGAR 282 ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691021 149634 NPA 29-01-2023 The Property is 1.42 Ares in Old SY no.2041, Re Sy No 74/13/2, block no-24, thandapper no-47442 of Vadakkevila vil lage, kollam taluk, kollam district. Mr vivekanandan & Mrs Jebamani

1696 Kollam Kerala Raveendran Pillai KALARI VADAKKATHIL ,  , NEW NAGAR 24 ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691004 821621 NPA 29-01-2023 the property is 01.21 Ares(2.98cents) attached with an house hole therein  and included in an easement right comprised in Re. SY. No.863/17/3(old sy no 5657) in block no 15 of Kil ikollor vil lage, kollam taluk, kollam district. Mr Raveendran pil lai. & Mrs Laila

1697 Kollam Kerala Sreekumar R PAVUMPA P O,SREENILAYAM ,  , SOORANADU ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 690578 1848062 NPA 01-05-2023
All that piece and parcel of property situated in kollam district, sooranadu sub diistrict,kunnathur Taluk, sooranadu north vil lage, sooranad north panchayath in block no.01, old sy no.641/8B, R.S.NO.34/3/1 measuring to an extend of 5.75 Ares of Land with 

building.
Mr Sreekumar & Mrs Prajeeksha

1698 Kottayam Kerala Mansoor MATTAPURAYIDOM HOUSE ,  , THENGANA ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686536 3658589 NPA 30-05-2018

All that parts and parcel of land admeasuring 5.70 Ares in Re.sy. No. 155/19 and 155/9-2 of land in Madaopallv Village Boundaries as per Partition deed No:473/1989 with respect to 0.60 ares of land 

East- Poperty of Koya.

South- Road.

West- Property of Shereefa Beevi.

North- Property of Vaniapurackal.

Boundaries as per site plan No:1093/15

East- Property of Rahim.

South- Road.

West- Property of Jamaludheen.

North- Property of Jamaludheen.

Boundaries of 5.10 ares of land in Re.Sy.No:155/9

East- Property of Koya.

South- Road.

West- Property of Shereefa Beevi.

North- Property of Vaniapurackal.

Boundaries as per location sketch

East- Property of Koya.

South- Property of Rahim.

West- Property of Jamaludheen and road.

North- Property of Jamaludheen.

S M Mansoor

1699 Mettupalayam Tamil Nadu Poongodi P SAMAYAQPURAM,1/756 ,  , THEKKAMPATTI ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641305 771574 NPA 29-01-2023

Description of property:

Registration District : Coimbatore

Registration Sub-District : Mettupalayam

Taluk : Mettupalayam

Village : Thekkampatti

survey no : 858/8B

Extent : the site 165 to an extent of 866 sqft situated on the

Boundaries:

North of  pathway;

East of   pathway;

South of  site no 164;

West of site no 161.Measurements:

East-west on both sides  33'00”

North-south on both sides  26'03”

To an extent of 866 sqft (80 sq.mtrs) or Ac 0.01 cents 430 sqft of site and demolished ti led house thereon together with the rights in usual way of access through the layout roads with all other appurtenances attached thereto within the limits of 

Thekkampatti Vil lage

Door no 1/684 ( Tax Assessment no 704 )

POONGODI

1700 Punalur Kerala Suseela MAHESH VILASAM ,  , NARICKAL PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691322 348839 NPA 31-03-2023
loanAll that piece and parcel of Property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk, Karavaloor Village in Sy no. 354/1/693/1 for an extent of 12.14 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon. BOUNDARIES: North : Road East 

: Property of Mathai South : Property of Mathai West : Property of Mahesh Kumar
Mr.Muraleedharan and Mrs.Suseela

1701 Punalur Kerala Suseela MAHESH VILASAM ,  , NARICKAL PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691322 182540 NPA 31-03-2023
loanAll that piece and parcel of Property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk, Karavaloor Village in Sy no. 354/1/693/1 for an extent of 12.14 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon. BOUNDARIES: North : Road East 

: Property of Mathai South : Property of Mathai West : Property of Mahesh Kumar
Mr.Muraleedharan and Mrs.Suseela

1702 ARB Bangalore Karnatakka Shivaraju NO 231 ,  , 4TH CROSS VIJAYALAKSHMI LAYOUT ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560073 2558945 NPA 30-07-2021
All that piece and parcel of Northern Portion of Property Site No.2, formed in Assessment/Survey No.72, Khatha No.48, situated at Bagalgunte Village, Yeshwanthapur Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath 

Bangalore Mahanagara Palike(BBMP)
Mrs.Nagarathana (Deceased)

1703 ARB Bangalore Karnatakka Venkatanarayan Babu 25 ,  , 8th CROSS ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560036 1288626 NPA 29-08-2022
All the piece and parcel of property bearing Katha No.25/14, Property No.25, situated at Krishnapuram, KR Puram, Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk (East Bangalore South Taluk), earlier KR Puram CMC Limits, now within the limits of Bruhat Bengaluru 

Mahanagara Palike(BBMP), 
Mr.Venkatanarayana Babu & Mrs.Sreelakshmi

1704 ARB Bangalore Karnatakka Venkatanarayan Babu 25 ,  , 8th CROSS ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560036 2521364 NPA 29-08-2022
All the piece and parcel of property bearing Katha No.25/14, Property No.25, situated at Krishnapuram, KR Puram, Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk (East Bangalore South Taluk), earlier KR Puram CMC Limits, now within the limits of Bruhat Bengaluru 

Mahanagara Palike(BBMP), 
Mr.Venkatanarayana Babu & Mrs.Sreelakshmi

1705 Belgaum Karnatakka Mohammadrasul Block No. L/2, Room No. 86 ,  , Police Head Quarters ,  , Belagavi , Karnataka , 590016 3274167 NPA -
All that piece and parcel of the open site bearing Plot No. 22, measuring 1775.4 Sq.ft., in R.S. No. 54/2, equivalent to CTS No. 2523/2 (part), measuring 30047.83 Sq.Mtrs., situated at Shahu Nagar, Kangarali B.K., Taluk & District, Belgaum, within the 

limits of City Corporation, Belgaum
Mr.Mohammadrasul

1706 Davangere Karnatakka Adamsab G DOOR NO.154, ,  , LAMBANIHATTI, ,  , Chitradurga , Karnataka , 577524 3089010 NPA 29-01-2023
All that Piece and Parcel of Ground Floor and First Floor, RCC Residential House bearing Panchayath Khatha No. 904/390/869/1, E-Khatha No. 151000202800200135, measuring East to West 15.24 Mtrs, North to South 9.14 Mtrs, (50 X 30 ft) total 1500 

Sq.ft., formed in Re Sy.No. 15/2B, of Madakaripura Village, situated at Madakaripura, Chitradurga
Mr.Adamsab

1707 Davangere Karnatakka Vijaya Kumar DOOR NO.170/1, ,  , A D COLONY, ,  , Davangere , Karnataka , 577213 951967 NPA 29-06-2023 All that Piece and Parcel of Site bearing Assessment No. 2491/24, Measuring 28X30 feet (total 840 Sq.ft.,) situated at behind A.K Colony, Channagiri Town, within the limits of Town Municipal Council Channagiri Mrs.Roopa B R

1708 Hassan Karnatakka Umesha H K KASABA HOBLI,HARALAHALLI VILLAGE ,  , HANDINAKERE ,  , Hassan , Karnataka , 573201 2330065 NPA 29-07-2023
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No 151600601901101283 , Property No 1362 (as per gram panchayath documents), Resolution No 4/18-19, MR No.754/2018/-19. Measuring East to West 12.19 Meters and North to South 12.19 

Meters Total measuring 148.60 Sq Meters in that RCC building constructed in 139.35 Sq mtr. Situated at Chikkakondagula vil lage, Kasaba Hobli, Hassan within the limits of Tejur vil lage panchayath
Mrs.Suma

1709 Hassan Karnatakka Umesha H K KASABA HOBLI,HARALAHALLI VILLAGE ,  , HANDINAKERE ,  , Hassan , Karnataka , 573201 2195635 NPA 29-07-2023
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No 151600601901101283 , Property No 1362 (as per gram panchayath documents), Resolution No 4/18-19, MR No.754/2018/-19. Measuring East to West 12.19 Meters and North to South 12.19 

Meters Total measuring 148.60 Sq Meters in that RCC building constructed in 139.35 Sq mtr. Situated at Chikkakondagula vil lage, Kasaba Hobli, Hassan within the limits of Tejur vil lage panchayath
Mrs.Suma

1710 Hubli Karnatakka Mohammed Usman 50/A ,  , Katagar Oni, Kalburgi Chawl ,  , Dharwad , Karnataka , 580024 1886854 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of the NA Plot with RCC Residential Building (Ground Floor and RCC Slab on it) bearing Plot No. 91, measuring 54 Sq.Mtrs, in N.A land R.S.No. 11/2B and 11/3B of situated within Hubli-Dharwad Municipal Corporation Limits, 

Ayodhya Village, Tal: Hubli, Dist: Dharwad
Mr.Mohammed Abdul & Mr.Mohammed Usman Belbaum

1711 Ahmedabad Gujarat Dixitkumar Dilipkumar Majethiya NA DEVKRUPA CRYSTAL,H 204 ,  , NR SHALI HEIGHTS ,  , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 382449 NA 2241288 NPA 29-08-2022

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF AHMEDABAD IN FLAT NO. H/204 ON SECOND FLOOR, ADMEASURING ABOUT CONSTRUCTION OF 74.63 SQ.MTRS ALONG WITH THE UNDIVIDED SHARE OF 27,53 

SQ.MTRS, TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION STANDING THEREON IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS "DEVKRUPA CRYSTAL", LYING, BEING AND SITUATE ON THE LAND OF SURVEY NO. 57/2, T.P. NO. 73, F.P. NO. 26/2 SITUATE AT MOJE : 

VINZOL TALUKA DASKROIIN THE REGISTRATION SUB-[lISTRICT AND DISTRICT OF AHMEDABAD-11(ASLALI).

Dixitkumar Majethiya and Kinjal Majethiya

1712 Ahmedabad Gujarat Sureshbhai Dalsukhbhai Chauhan NA MAHAVIR RESIDENCY,101 ,  , MANSAROVAR ROAD ,  , Gandhinagar , Gujarat , 382424 NA 2103570 NPA 28-09-2022

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of AHMEDABAD in Sector No. `E', Block No. 75, Flat No.501 on the Fifth Floor, admeasuring about land of 91.95Sq.mtrs/110Sq.yards together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known 

as "SWAMINARAYAN PARK (NARODA)", lying, being and situate on the land of Revenue Survey No. 610 & 632 T.P No.121, F.P. No. (22+44) 1 and (22+44) 2 situate at Moje NARODA, Taluka CITY in the Registration Sub-District and District of 

AHMEDABAD- 6(NARODA)

Kapilaben Chauhan and Sureshbhai Chauhan

1713 Ahmedabad Gujarat Padhiyar Mayurbhai Bhupatbhai NA GUJARAT HOUSING BOARD,36/426, RUSHIKESH NAGAR ,  , MANINAGAR EAST ,  , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 380008 NA 2063515 NPA 29-08-2022

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF FLAT NO. 202, 2ND FLOOR IN BLOCK NO. 57, SECTOR D ADMEASURING 91.95 SQ. MTRS. (BUILT UP AREA) OR 110 SQ. YARD ALONG WITH TOTAL CONSTRUCTION THEREON IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS 

"SWAMINARAYAN PARK (NARODA)" ON THE PART OF THE LAND HELD BY DHARMADEV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED BEARING REVENUE SURVEY NO. 610, 632, P.P. NO. (22+44) 1 PAIKI (22+44) 2 OF T.P.S. NO. 121, MAUJE NARODA (SIM), 

TALUKA ASARVA, DISTRICT ?SUB DISTRICT AHMEDABAD.

Anjanben Bhupatbhai Padhiyar

1714 Ahmedabad Gujarat Vansfoda Kasturiben Ratansinh NA MANORMA PARK,BLOCK NO 47/4 ,  , B/S AMBIKANAGAR ,  , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 380050 NA 954937 NPA 30-07-2021

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of

Ahmedabad in block no. D, flat no. B/112 First Floor

admeasuring about construction of 60 Sq.yards along with the

undivided share of 22.87Sq.Yards, together with construction

standing thereon in the scheme Known as "Swapan Shakar

Residency", lying, being and situate on the land of Block no.

No. 651 situate at Moje: Lambha Taluka: Vatva CITY in the

Registration Sub-District and District of ahmedabad -11 (asiaIi).

At present the above said Flat is in the name of Ritesh

Govindbhai Shahasa absolute owner, occupier and possessor.

Vansfoda Kasturiben Ratansinh

1715 Ahmedabad Gujarat Patel Pulkitkumar Balubhai NA KHARAKUVA,176 ,  , BHUVALDI ,  , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 382430 NA 1614748 NPA 01-05-2023
All  that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Flat No. E/201 on Second Floor, ad measuring about construction of 58.53 Sq.Yards, together with construction standing thereon in the scheme Known as "Yash Flora", lying, being 

and situate on the land of Survey No. 377/1, T.P. No. 110, F.P. No. 10/1 situate at Moje : Nikol Taluka City in the Registration Sub-District and District of Ahmedabad-12 (Nikol).
Patel Pulkitkumar Balubhai and Patel Sapna Pulkitkumar

1716 Durgapur West Bengal Mitrapada Ganguly BHAGABANDH,SHUBHANKAR NAGAR ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722146 1193810 NPA 28-02-2023
All that piece and parcel of land measuring area of 3 Cottahs 1 Chhatack 6 Sq.ft. or 2211 Sq.ft. more or less, lying and situate in Mouza – Uporsole, J.L.No.178, under Katian No.108 and Previous L.R.Khatian No.748, 750 and 746, comprised in R.S. & 

L.R. Plot No.548/688, being Sub Plot No.2, Corresponding to L.R.Khatian No942, within the ambit of Jagadalia-2, Gram Panchayat, P.S. & District – Bankura, under the Jurisdiction of ADSR, Office Bankura 
Mitrapada Ganguly & Mausumi Ganguly

1717 Durgapur West Bengal Mitrapada Ganguly BHAGABANDH,SHUBHANKAR NAGAR ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722146 3189774 NPA 28-02-2023
All that piece and parcel of land measuring area of 3368 Sq.ft. or 7.731 Decimals or 4.67Cottahs together with single storied structure standing thereon, lying and situated within Mouza-Uparsol, J.L.No.-178, under previous L.R. Khatian No.-40,145 and 

186, comprised of R.S. and L.R.Plot No.-440, corresponding to L.R.Khatian No.-917,P.S.-Bankura, under the jurisdiction of ADSR office Bankura
Mitrapada Ganguly & Mausumi Ganguly

1718 Durgapur West Bengal Mitrapada Ganguly BHAGABANDH,SHUBHANKAR NAGAR ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722146 4411161 NPA 28-02-2023
All that piece and parcel of land measuring area of 3368 Sq.ft. or 7.731 Decimals or 4.67Cottahs together with single storied structure standing thereon, lying and situated within Mouza-Uparsol, J.L.No.-178, under previous L.R. Khatian No.-40,145 and 

186, comprised of R.S. and L.R.Plot No.-440, corresponding to L.R.Khatian No.-917,P.S.-Bankura, under the jurisdiction of ADSR office Bankura
Mitrapada Ganguly & Mausumi Ganguly

1719 Hyderabad Telangana Kavitha H no 20-102 ,  , Vijayapuri Colony ,  , Medchal Malkajgiri , Andhra Pradesh , 500039 2834266 NPA 29-05-2023 All that the Plot bearing No.47, Western part and 47 Eastern Part, admeasuring:206 Sq. Yds., in Survey No.4/1, situated at peerzadiguda Village and G.P. Ghatkesar Mandal, R.R. District Kavitha

1720 Warangal Telangana Sadanandam Kommula PALVELPULA,1-98 ,  , HANAMKONDA ,  , Warangal Urban , Andhra Pradesh , 506015 3199358 NPA 01-05-2023
Semi finished house and open place, out of Survey No.589, situated at BHEEMARAM Village, Hasanparthy Mandel, within the Extended Limits of Greater Warangal Municipal Corporation, Warangal Urban District, within the Registration District Warangal 

Urban, and Jurisdiction of Joint Sub-Registrar Warangal (R.0.). The Total Area of Open land measuring to an extent of 134-44 Sq. Yards, equivalent to 112-40 Sq. Mfrs., of Plot No.25 (Part). House No. 55-3-351/4/A.
Sadanandam Kommula

1721 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Srinivasu.M D.NO.24-12-12/16 ,  , R.V.NAGAR ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533105 450287 NPA 30-01-2022

SEKHARAM ENCLAVE – Residential Flat bearing No.S-1, the flat situated at North-East corner on (Ground+First+Third) Second Floor having total built up area of 750 sq.feet (including balconies and common areas) which unequal, undivided and 

unspecified joint share of 31.81 sq.yards or 26.59 sq.mts site Rajahmundry Rural, Kateru Gram Panchayat, Kateru Village, in the Registration Sub-Registrar of Piddimgoyi and in the Registration District of Rajahmundry, Near to Dr.No.8-47, bearing 

R.S.No.100 & 101, land made into house plots by means of a Layout South side in Plan, in which Lay out Plot No.44, having a total extent of 366.66 Sq.Yards, site proposed and constructing residential apartments named as SEKHARAM ENCLAVE

Srinivasu M

1722 Cuttack Orissa Dharanidhara Dehuri AT-MADHYAKACHHA ,  , PO-MADHYAKACHHA ,  , Cuttack , Orissa , 754200 1796916 NPA 02-05-2019 All that piece and parcel of land and building situated at Cuttack District, Tahasil -Salepur, Mouza- Madhyakacha, ROR No. 83, Plot No. 1614, Area Ac 0.103 Decimals. Total Possession area AC0.103 decimals, Kisam of land – Gharabari (Homestead) Dharanidhara Dehuri

1723 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Venkata Anantha Lakshmi 3-26 ,  , Isukavagu centre ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523226 4982993 NPA 01-05-2016

property situated at Prakasam District, Chimakurthy Sub-Registration, Chimakurthy Mandal, Chimakurthy Gram Panchayat and Village Survey No. 222/3, 222/3P nearer to Door No. 2-58 an extent of 14342 square feet or 1593.55 square yards or 1332.2 

square meters or 199.2 gadies

53.20 square yards or 44.62 square meters or 6.64 gadies of vacant joint site in which. VASAVI CONSTRUCTIONS Apartment, Sri Sai Towers Apartment Ground floor Flat No. G2 which to the south of house bearing Door No. 2-58 RCC construction with 

plinth area of 1190 Square feet (plinth area including common area) and 80 Sq.feet for car parking 

Venkata Anantha Lakshmi

1724 Bhubaneswar Orissa Santosh Kumar Parida AT-KHAIRA ,  , PO-BHIMADASAPUR ,  , Cuttack , Orissa , 754221 1780198 NPA 01-04-2018 All that piece and parcel of land and building situated at Dist – CUTTACK, Tahasil – SALEPUR, Mouza – BHIMDASPUR, Khata No. – 467/123, Plot No. 1353. AREA – Ac.0.101 decimals. Purcgased Area – Ac.0.101 decimals. Santosh Kumar Parida

1725 Durgapur West Bengal Partha Sarathi Dhang KENTHALYA,KHATIALA ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722183 1296025 NPA 29-07-2022
All the piece and parcel of land measuring an area of 4.66 decimals, lying and situated within Mouza, Benagari, J.L.No.32 under previous Khatian No.16, Comprised in R.S. Plot No.1648, L.R. Plot no.2532, Corresponding to L.R. Khatian No.1776, P.S., 

Gangajai Ghati, District Bankura, within the ambit of latiabani Gram Panchayat, under Jurisdiction of ADSR office Gangajai Ghati, Butted and Bounded as per deed No.1-02277/2008 
Partha Sarathi Dhang

1726 Durgapur West Bengal Partha Sarathi Dhang KENTHALYA,KHATIALA ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722183 277865 NPA 29-07-2022
All the piece and parcel of land measuring an area of 4.66 decimals, lying and situated within Mouza, Benagari, J.L.No.32 under previous Khatian No.16, Comprised in R.S. Plot No.1648, L.R. Plot no.2532, Corresponding to L.R. Khatian No.1776, P.S., 

Gangajai Ghati, District Bankura, within the ambit of latiabani Gram Panchayat, under Jurisdiction of ADSR office Gangajai Ghati, Butted and Bounded as per deed No.1-02277/2008 
Partha Sarathi Dhang

1727 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Nimmakayala Trinadh Kumar NAGARAMPALEM,26-8-88 ,  , KKR FUNCTION HALL BACKSIDE ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522003 8743732 NPA 29-01-2023

Security I Guntur District, Guntur Sub-District, within Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at Nagarampalem Municipal Old Ward No.17, New Ward No.26, BlockNo.14, T.S.No.406, Old Asst. No.37895, Present Asst.No.1021027709, Door No.26-13-21 of an 

extent of 259 sq,yards of site and RCC daba house therein 

Security II All that piece and parcel of land situated at Guntur District, Nallapadu Sub-District, within vil lage and Panchayat area of Perecharia Village D.No.234/1, Asst.No.353, Door No.6-66/1 of an extent of 360 sq.yards of site and house therein which is 

being bounded by:

Nimmakayala Trinadh Kumar

1728 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Karyampudi Ganga Kishore NANDIVELUGU ROAD,16-1-33 ,  , KUMMARI BAZAR NEAR OLD MASJEED ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522001 3519772 NPA 29-01-2023

All the piece, part and parcel of the property Guntur District, Guntur Sub District, within Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at 6/19, Brodipet,Municipal old ward No.2,Block No.1,T.S.No.32/1,32/2,32/3 and 33/1,Asst.No.3545,Door No.5-62-15 of an 

extent of 616 Sq.yards o site and Satya Classic Apartments

All the piece and parcel of the property situated at within the above boundaries an undivided and unspecified share measuring 45 Sq.yards out of 616 Sq.Yards and one Flat bearing No.303 locate at second floor in Satya Classic Apartments with plinth 

area of 1105 Sq.feet along with common rights and car parking area therein

Karyampudi Ganga Kishore

1729 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Karyampudi Ganga Kishore NANDIVELUGU ROAD,16-1-33 ,  , KUMMARI BAZAR NEAR OLD MASJEED ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522001 2184756 NPA 29-01-2023

All the piece, part and parcel of the property Guntur District, Guntur Sub District, within Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at 6/19, Brodipet,Municipal old ward No.2,Block No.1,T.S.No.32/1,32/2,32/3 and 33/1,Asst.No.3545,Door No.5-62-15 of an 

extent of 616 Sq.yards o site and Satya Classic Apartments

All the piece and parcel of the property situated at within the above boundaries an undivided and unspecified share measuring 45 Sq.yards out of 616 Sq.Yards and one Flat bearing No.303 locate at second floor in Satya Classic Apartments with plinth 

area of 1105 Sq.feet along with common rights and car parking area therein

Karyampudi Ganga Kishore

1730 Kolkata West Bengal Manoj Lal CIT ROAD, SCHEME 6M,F1/56, C G S QUARTER ,  , PHOOLBAGAN ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700054 873670 NPA 31-03-2023

All that piece and parcel of land measuring an area of 13 Cottahs be the same a little more or less but physically 12 Cottahs 15 Chittacks 35 Sq.Ft, be the same a little more or less, under Mouza-Jyangra, J.L.No.16, R.S.No.114, Touzi No.3027, comprised 

in R.S.Dag No.643, under R.S.Khatian No.530, lying and situated at Municipal Holding No.Block-I, 221, Jagatpur, Charaktala, P.O., Gouranga Nagar, P.S, Baguiati, Kolkata – 700159, Ward No.23, under Bidhan Nagar Municipal Corporation, District – 

North 24 Parganas 

Manoj Lal, Mina Devi & Amrit Das

1731 Vizag Andhra Pradesh Jagdish P. D.No.3-102, Near Nookambika Temple ,  , - ,  , Visakhapatanam , Andhra Pradesh , 531173 3029650 NPA -
Visakhapatnam District, Gopalapatnam Sub Registration District, a vacant site together with RCc building bearing D.No.3-102, Asst No.100008/84221 measuring an extent of 736.18 Aq.yards or 615.54 Sq.mtrs with plinth area of 1073 Sq.ft., covered by 

town S.No.42/1 Part, Patta No.2706 situated in LIC Colony, Pendurthi Vil lage within the limits of Greater Visakhapatnam Municipal Corporation, Visakhapatnam District 
Peela Jagadish

1732 Kolkata West Bengal Dilip Pramanik BLOCK 17,1/11 ,  , BAIKUNTHA GHOSH ROAD ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700042 903671 NPA 29-07-2022

All that the piece and parcel of land measuring about 04 Cottahs 00 Chittack 00 Sq.ft, with a Two Storied building standing thereon (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land”) lying and situate under Mouza Bidyadharpur, J.L. no. 31, Touzi no. 109 

comprised in C.S. Dag no. 54 corresponding to R.S Dag no. 59 under CS. Khatlan No. 152 corresponding to R.S. Khatian no. 120 corresponding to L.R. Khatian no.1325 within the limits of Sonarpur-ll Gram Panchayat P.S. Sonarpur, District South 24 

Parganas

Bhola Pramanik

1733 Perambalur Tamil Nadu RAMESH R 30 ,  , North street ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 606303 1752441 NPA 29-07-2022 Ramesh R

1734 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Dhakshinamurthy 3/111A ,  , Nagai Road ,  , Thiruvarur , Tamil Nadu , 614404 1329793 NPA 29-08-2023 All that the piece and parcel of land along with the building Situated at  In Nagapattinam Registration District,Needamangalam Sub Registration District,in Needamangalam Taluk, in Kottaiyur Vattam,Comprised in R.S.No.300/7 Tottal Extent 4360 Sq ft,. Renuka D

1735 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Dhakshinamurthy 3/111A ,  , Nagai Road ,  , Thiruvarur , Tamil Nadu , 614404 646145 NPA 29-08-2023 All that the piece and parcel of land along with the building Situated at  In Nagapattinam Registration District,Needamangalam Sub Registration District,in Needamangalam Taluk, in Kottaiyur Vattam,Comprised in R.S.No.300/7 Tottal Extent 4360 Sq ft,. Renuka D

1736 Trichy Tamil Nadu Muruganantham M 33/3,Mudaliar Street ,  , Trichy ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620003 688233 NPA - T S No 2197,Plot No 7,Harijan Street, Srirangam,Trichy. Muruganantham M

1737 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Murugan No.41 ,  , Periya Kattanagaram ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 612504 365432 NPA 29-05-2023 - 0

1738 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu BALASELVAM K M VELRAJAN 2/29 ,  , AMBEDKAR STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627353 No.5/189 SAMINATHAPURAM STREET KEEZHA NEELITHANALLUR SANKARANKOVIL TENKASI 627953 101754 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of property situated in Palayamkottai Registration District, Palayamkottai Joint II Sub Registration Office, Manappadai veedu vil lage, Sy.35/5, 3rd ward, Door No.29

Boundaries:

North : House of Kasamadan Nadar

East : Land of Kakkiyan

South : Street

West : Land of Essakki

Measurement

East-West towards South  : 7 Thathu Mulam

East-West towards North  : 7 Thathu Mulam

South-North on the Eastern side : 40 Thathu Mulam

South-North on the Western side : 40 Thathu Mulam

A KRISHNAN AND PETCHIAMMAL

1739 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu BALASELVAM K M VELRAJAN 2/29 ,  , AMBEDKAR STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627353 No.5/189 SAMINATHAPURAM STREET KEEZHA NEELITHANALLUR SANKARANKOVIL TENKASI 627953 337508 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of property situated in Palayamkottai Registration District, Palayamkottai Joint II Sub Registration Office, Manappadai veedu vil lage, Sy.35/5, 3rd ward, Door No.29

Boundaries:

North : House of Kasamadan Nadar

East : Land of Kakkiyan

South : Street

West : Land of Essakki

Measurement

East-West towards South  : 7 Thathu Mulam

East-West towards North  : 7 Thathu Mulam

South-North on the Eastern side : 40 Thathu Mulam

South-North on the Western side : 40 Thathu Mulam

A KRISHNAN AND PETCHIAMMAL

1740 Theni Tamil Nadu S Chelliah Nil Maninagaram,46C ,  , Cumbum ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625516 NIL 3125851 NPA 01-05-2023

All the piece and parcel of land situated in Theni District, Periyakulam Registration District, Cumbum SRO, Cumbum Municipality, Uthamapuram Vilage, Ward No. 1, Kombai Road, Door No.55D-14-1 in Survey Nos.940/1 and 940/2 for the extent of 1680 

Sq. feet (East-West: 28 feet, South-North: 60 feet) out of Survey No.940/1 for the extent of 99 Cents, out of 2 Acre 15 cents and Survey No.940/2 for the extent of 49 cents out of 1 Acre 3 Cents and totally out of 1 Acre 48 Cents of RCC House property with 

E.B Connection, with usual pathway rights and with all its amenities is bounded as follow :

Boundaries:

East : House site belonged to Mageswaran

North : House site belonged to K.P. Sakkariperumal

West : House site belonged to Chandran

South : 10 feet Wide Common pathway

Chelliah S

1741 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Kalimuthu 26 ,  , AKILANDAPURAM ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630561 1995785 NPA 01-05-2023

All that piece and parcel of land situated in Sivagangai Registration District, Sivagangi No. 2 Joint SRO, Sivgangai Taluk, Melavaniyangudi Group, Kottakudi Keelpathi Vil lage, Kottakudi Punjai Puravu, S. No. 173/1A Part, now sub divided as S. No. 

173/1A1 Part, with an extent of 4360 Sq. Ft vacant House Site is bounded by :

Boundaries:

East by : Terraced building owned by P. Jayashankar

West by : Sivagangai – Manamadurai Road

North by : 20 Ft East-West Common Pathway

South by : 15 Ft East -West Common Pathway

Measurement :

East - West on the Northern Side 87 Feet, Southern Side 74.5 Feet, North South on Eastern Side 49 Feet, Western Side 59 Feet. Total extent 2360 Sq. ft 

KALIMUTHU

1742 Bangalore Karnatakka Arumugam Varadaraju Mudaliar GIRISH R NO. 23 , 6TH MAIN ROAD, 10TH CROSS ,  ,  , Bangalore , Karnataka , 560032 OLD NO.24, 2nd FLOOR ,  , 1ST CROSS, SEETHAPPA LAYOUT ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560032 2630071 NPA 29-01-2023

SCHEDULE A PROPERTY  All that piece and parcel of the residential property bearing New Municipal No. 01, PID No. 95-146-1 (Old Site No. 01 formed out of property bearing No. 5/1) situated at Shampura Village, Kasaba Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk 

now knwon as 5th Cross, Muniverappa Layout, Bangalore Ward No. 95, Kavalbyrasandra coming under the administrative jurisdiction of Bruhut Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, measuring East to West on the Northern side 49 feet on the Southern side 59 

feet and North to South : on the Eastern side 116 feet on the Western side 108 feet in all measuring 6048 Square feet and bounded on the:  East by : Road West by : Property belonging to Sri. Narayanappa North by : Property belonging to Sri. 

Munikrishnappa's South by : Road  SCHEDULE 'B' PROPERTY  (The description of the unidivided share in the land hereby conveyed)  426.10 Square feet undivided share, right, title and interest in the Schedule 'A' property)  SCHEDULE 'C' PROPERTY 

(The description of the apartment hereby conveyed)  All that piece and parcel of Residential flat/apartment bearing No. SF-01 on the Second floor, of the building known as 'SNEHA SARASWATI' having a super built up area of 1052.12 Square feet 

constructed / formed out of the Schedule A property with Mosaic Flooring and steel windows. The flat is provided with water, electricity and sanitary connection and one car parking space in the building.

VIJAYALAKSHMI ARUMUGAM MUDALIAR

1743 KOLKATA West Bengal Manoj Haldar ASHALATA ROY MAGRAHAT,HARISANKARPUR ,  , MAGRAHAT ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743355 UTTAR JAGDEISHPUR,UTTAR JAGDEISHPUR ,  , UTTAR JAGDEISHPUR ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743395 1162580 NPA 29-07-2023

ALL THAT land measuring about 6 Decimals be the same a little more or less  comprised in Mouza ? Magrahat, J.L. No. 148, Touzi No. 35, appertaining to R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 2130/2410 under R.S. Dag No. 139, L.R. Khatian Nos. 6112, 6113, 6114 

and 6115, P.S. Magrahat, within the ambit of Magrahat Purba Gram Panchayat, District 24 Parganas (South) which is butted and bounded On the North : Property of Sri Susanta Halder, On the South : Property of Sri Kanai Halder, On the East : Pukur and 

On the West : Property of Sailen Halder.

MANOJ HALDAR

1744 Kollam Kerala Aswathy S SUNILKUMAR B KOIVILA P O,THAYYIL KIZHAKKATHIL ,  , THEVALAKKARA ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691590 KOIVILA P O,ANIL BHAVANAM ,  , KOLLAM ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691590 1404732 NPA 29-07-2023
All that Piece and Parcel of the Property Situated in Kollam District, Thevalakkara Sub District, Karunagapally Taluk, Thevalkkara Village, Thevalakkara Panchyath in Old S.No.8608A, Block No.16, R.S.No.340/15/1/7 measuring to an extent of 1.93 Ares 

of land with building.  Boundaries as per Location Sketch: North : Property of Aravindakshan South : Property of Anil and Pathway East         : Property of Somarajan West : Property of Maya
ASWATHY S

1745 Punalur Kerala Sreejith P SOUMYA V MATTAKUZHI,PALATHADATHIL HOUSE ,  , VARIKOLI PO ,  , Ernakulam , Kerala , 682308 VETTUVAZHY,SOUMYA SADANAM ,  , KURIYODE PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691534 1658317 NPA 01-05-2023
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Chadayamangalam Sub Dist, Kottarakkara Taluk, Chadayamangalam Village in Re Sy no. 59/6-3-2, Old Sy No. 480/4 for an extent of 6.88 ares out of 10.12 ares of land  with building to 

be constructed thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Sale Deed) North :  Property of Sathyavan Pillai and Mohanan Pillai  East  :  Property of Radhakrishnan Nair and Thodu South :  Panchayath Thadam and Property of Sandhya West :  Panchayath Thadam
SARI VR

1746 Pudukkottai Tamil Nadu Balasubramanian A Ramesh K Door No 29 ,  , Kottai 3rd Street ,  , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 614616  ,  , Kalyanaramapuram 1 st Street ,  , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 622001 1633122 NPA 29-07-2023

Pudukkottai District, Karaikkudi Registration District, Aranthangi Sub Registration District, Aranthangi Taluk and Union, Mookkudi Panchayat Limit, No.16,Mookkudi Vil lage, Lakshmi Nagar House sites,Survey No.191/2B, New Sub division No .191/2B1A1, 

Plot No.11, Measuring on the East West Northern side 55 feet, Southern side 55 feet, South North Eastern side 36 feet, Western side 35 feet, Total 1952.5 Square feet or 181.39 Square Meters, House site. Four Boundaries:- East of Prakasam Plot No.4, 

West of 20 feet Road, North of Plot No.12, South of 20 feet Road.

Balasubramanian A

1747 VADODARA Gujarat Chirag - 301 ,  , third floor,Deep Darshan Flats ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390012 - 1596945 NPA 30-10-2021
Flat No.TF-302,3rd Floor of “DEEP DARSHAN COMPLEX” having a Built up Area 38=22 Sq.Mts.,Undivided F.S.I.23=89 Sq.Mts.,& extended F.S.I.6=80 Sq.Mts.,Total F.S.I 30=69 Sq.Mt.,Common Road Area 11=31 Sq.Mts., situated at DEEP DARSHAN-3, 

Survey No.40/1 & 40/2,C.S.No.783 & 784 of Atladra registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara.
Chirag

1748 VADODARA Gujarat Chirag - 301 ,  , third floor,Deep Darshan Flats ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390012 - 1053586 NPA 30-10-2021
Flat No.TF-301,3rd Floor of “DEEP DARSHAN COMPLEX” having a Built up Area 38=22 Sq.Mts.,Undivided F.S.I.23=89 Sq.Mts.,& extended F.S.I.6=80 Sq.Mts.,Total F.S.I 30=69 Sq.Mt.,Common Road Area 11=31 Sq.Mts., situated at DEEP DARSHAN-3, 

Survey No.40/1 & 40/2,C.S.No.783 & 784 of Atladra registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara .
Chirag

1749 VADODARA Gujarat Chirag - 301 ,  , third floor,Deep Darshan Flats ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390012 - 398963 NPA 30-10-2021
Flat No.TF-301,3rd Floor of “DEEP DARSHAN COMPLEX” having a Built up Area 38=22 Sq.Mts.,Undivided F.S.I.23=89 Sq.Mts.,& extended F.S.I.6=80 Sq.Mts.,Total F.S.I 30=69 Sq.Mt.,Common Road Area 11=31 Sq.Mts., situated at DEEP DARSHAN-3, 

Survey No.40/1 & 40/2,C.S.No.783 & 784 of Atladra registered district Vadodara sub-district Vadodara.
0

1750 VADODARA Gujarat Induben - 308 ,  , White Pearl ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 391440 - 790779 NPA 29-01-2022 Flat No.A1-TF/308 of “WHITE PEARL” having a Super Built up Area 58=55 Sq.Mts., Common Plot Area 21=57 Sq.Mts., situated at R.S.No.1149/Paike,T.P.No.2,F.P.No.36 of Vil lage Padra registered district Vadodara sub-district Padra. Induben

1751 Rajkot Gujarat Chandulal - 176 ,  , OLD PLOT ARIA STREET NO-1 ,  , Morbi , Gujarat , 363670 - 1591583 NPA 29-09-2021
the constructed residential property being a Residential House having a land area 43-77 Sq Mtrs i.e. 470-91 Sq Ft of Plot No. 1/p area known as "Umiya Park" situated at Madhapar Revenue Survey No. 1388/p in Sub-Dist. & Regi. Dist. Morbi.  Boundaries 

of above mentioned property:- Towards North Others Property on this Plot No. 1/p Towards South  Adj. Plot No. 2 Towards East 9-00 Mtrs Wide Road Towards West 7-62 Mtrs Wide Road
CHANDULAL

1752 DOMBIVLI Maharastra Shailesh - B/07,Sukhmani CHS ,  , Plot-11, ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 400705 - 11927048 NPA - All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat no. 302, on the 3rd floor, Adm. 950 Sq. ft (built up area), known as “Sudama Arcade” at situated at 1, Dombivali (E). Taluka Kalyan Dist. Thane. SHAILESH

1753 Coonoor Tamil Nadu Karthic Kumar V RAVICHANDRAN B KOKKAL,DOOR NO.5/365 ,  , KILKOTAGIRI BAZAAR ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 643216 IDUKORAI,DOOR NO.10/37 ,  , KOTAGIRI ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 643217 3608000 NPA 28-09-2023

DISCRIPTION OF PROPERTY  Registration District   :  The Nilgiris Registration sub district  :  Kotagiri Taluk      :  Kotagiri Vil lage      :  Kotagiri Old Survey No    :  830/3 and 830/4 New Survey No    :  157/3A Extent      :  A piece of land an extent of 

ac.0.04cents and RCC          housing building situated on    BOUNDARIES      East   -   common road, property belongs to Shanmugam   West  -  H.M Thonan?s part   North  -  the lands in S.F.NO.157/2;and   South  -  the lands in new S.F.NO.157/4 

Admeasuring Ac.0.04cents of land and RCC House building thereon together with the right of access in the road along with all other appurtenances attached thereto situated within the limits of kotagiri panchayat board. D.No2/25c1 EB S.C.No.132

KARTHIC KUMAR V

1754 MANGALORE Karnatakka Riyaz Saheb SUDARSHAN ACHARYA BELLIBETTU HOUSE,,DOOR NO. 5-45A, ,  , YELLUR VILLAGE, PILAR ,  , Udupi , Karnataka , 574113 MAIKODI HOUSE,,DOOR NO. 5-22-15, ,  , PILAR POST, PILAR, ,  , Udupi , Karnataka , 574113 552756 NPA 29-05-2023

DESCRIPTION OF THE SCHEDULE PROPERTY                                                                       SCHEDULE PROPERTY Non - Agricultural immovable property situated at Santoor Village, of Udupi Taluk and within the Registration Sub-District of Mulki and 

comprised in:  Survey No.                     Kissam                 Extent(A-C) 21/3                               Converted              0 -11.00 (As per RTC 21/1P3)  Property No: 152600304800281281  With all easement and mamool rights of way, water etc., appurtenant 

thereto  BOUNDARIES: North :   SUB DIVISION LINE South:    SUB DIVISION LINE East:       SUB DIVISION LINE West :    SUB DIVISION LINE

RIYAZ SAHEB

1755 Basaveshwaranagar Karnatakka Punya - NO 1 BTV BUILDING ,  , NELEMEHESHWARA ROAD ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560057 - 6468389 NPA 29-07-2023

ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING EASTERN PORTION OF SITE NO.86, FORMED IN THE LAND ASSESSMENT NO.42l2 OF MALLASANDRA VILLAGE, YESHWANTPUR HOBLI, BANGLAORE NORTH TALUK, NOW WITH IN THE 

LIMITS OF BBMP, BANGALORE, MEASURING EAST TO WEST 31.00 FEET, NORTH TO SOUTH 54-00 FEET, TOTALLY MEASURING 1674 SQ.FEET, AND BOUNDED oN THE:  EAST BY : ROAD WEST BY : REMAINING PORTION OF SAME 

PROEPRTY NORTH BY : ROAD SOUTH BY : ROAD

0

1756 Aurangabad Maharastra Anurag Chhaganlal Gaud Yousuf Dastur Shaikh Deogiri Colony,Plot No.13, Anurag Watika ,  , Kranti Chowk Police station Road ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 Harshnagar,House No.13-01-75 ,  , Near Rasheed Floor mill, Labour colony ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 935904 NPA 28-09-2023
Schedule of the Property:-  That All part, piece and parcel of Shop No.G-2, built up 28.06 Sq. mtr, in  Siddhivinayak A, Shree Ganesh Vasahat, Land admg. 81 R, (88209 Sq.ft), Gut No.96, Village Jogeshwari, Tq. Gangapur, Dist. Aurangabad bounded as 

below:-  East:- Internal Road West:- Siddhivinayak B Flat No.G-2 North:- Siddhivinayak A Shop No.G-1 South:- Siddhivinayak A Shop No.G-3
Babita Anurag Gaud

1757 Kolkata West Bengal Babulal Mondal SUBHAS MALIK MAGRAHAT,DAKSHINPARA ,  , MAGRAHAT ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743355 TEL PUMP,RAMNATHPUR ,  , PURBA RAMANATHPUR ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743355 624823 NPA 29-01-2023
All that piece and parcel of land measuring about 2.50 decimal be the same a little more or less comprised in Mouza-Magrahat,J.L.No.124/148,Touzi No.156,appertaining to L.R.Khatian No.7541under R.S. and L.R.Dag No.2144,P.S.Magrahat within the 

local l imits of Magrahat Purba Gram Panchyat,District 24 Parganas (South). The Boundaries are as follows: On the North : House of sailen Halder,On the South : House of Tarun Gayen,On the West: Road,On the East : Property of Dibakar Saha
TAPATI MONDAL



1758 Kolkata West Bengal Babulal Mondal SUBHAS MALIK MAGRAHAT,DAKSHINPARA ,  , MAGRAHAT ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743355 TEL PUMP,RAMNATHPUR ,  , PURBA RAMANATHPUR ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743355 564915 NPA 29-01-2023
All that piece and parcel of land measuring about 2.50 decimal be the same a little more or less comprised in Mouza-Magrahat,J.L.No.124/148,Touzi No.156,appertaining to L.R.Khatian No.7541under R.S. and L.R.Dag No.2144,P.S.Magrahat within the 

local l imits of Magrahat Purba Gram Panchyat,District 24 Parganas (South) The boundaries area asa follows: On the North : House ofSailen Halder,On the South :L House of Tarun Hayen,On theEast : Property of Dibakar Saha,On the West : Road
TAPATI MONDAL

1759 Kolkatta West Bengal Udaysankar Mondal NIGAMANANDA MALLIK 14,PURATAN BAJAR ,  , DIAMOND HARBOUR ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743331 DHOLAHAT,JAMTALA ,  , LAKSHMIPUR ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743348 954770 NPA 29-07-2023

ALL THAT piece or parcel of a land measuring an area of 1.5 Sataks be the same a little more or less, under Mouza ? Dakshin Hazipur, J.L. No. 90, R.S. No. 301, Touzi Nos. 1495/2835 (old) and 37 (new), comprised in R.S. Dag No. 325, under R.S. 

Khatian No. 197, corresponding to L.R. Dag No. 533, under L.R. Khatian No. 466, lying and situated at Municipal Holding No. 187, P.S. Diamond Harbour, Ward No. 14 under Diamond Harbour Municipality, District ? South 24 Parganas, within the 

Jurisdiction office of the A.D.S.R. Diamond Harbour and butted and bounded as under: BOUNDARIES: ON THE NORTH : Puratan Bazar Road. ON THE SOUTH : Property of Manik Mondal. ON THE EAST : Puratan Bazar Road.  ON THE WEST : Post 

Office.

UDAYSANKAR MONDAL

1760 PIMPRI Maharastra Pravin - Agarwal Building, 2nd Floor, ,  , Near Priyadarshani School, ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411039 - 644818 NPA 29-07-2023

All that piece and parcels of the Flat bearing No. B-108, admeasuring area about 289 Sq. fts. i. e. 26.85 sq. mtrs. carpet + Terrace adm. 33 sq. ft. i.e. 3.07 sq. mtrs., on the 1st Floor along with Two Wheeler Parking area 2 Sq. mtrs., in Wing B Phase III in 

''AAPLA GHAR SANASWADI'', Constructed on Gat No. 175, Admeasuring area about 00H 87R having assessment at Rs. 1.09Ps., Gat No. 176, Admeasuring area about 00H 87R having assessment at Rs. 1.16Ps., Gat No. 165, Admeasuring area about 01H 

17R having assessment at Rs. 1.25Ps., Gat No. 181, Admeasuring area about 00H 82R Including Potkharaba having assessment at Rs. 1.00Ps., Gat No. 1783, Admeasuring area about 01H 53R having assessment at Rs. 1.94Ps., situated at Vil lagae 

Dingrajwadi, Taluka Shirur, dist. Pune, within the limits of Grampanchayat Dingrajwadi, Zil la Parishad, Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Shirur Pune. & which is bounded as follows by :   On or Towards East :  Adj. duct & Flat No. B-107 On or Towards 

South : Adj. Marginal Open Space, On or Towards West : Adj. Flat No. B-109 On or Towards North : Adj. duct & passage.

Pravin

1761 Pune Maharastra  GOPAL SOPAN PATIL GHULE WASTI,H NO-906, JAY MALHAR COLONY ,  , NEAR DATTA MANDIR ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412307 NEAR MUKAI CHOWK,104, AMOGH PARADISE ,  , KIWALE ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412101 1245385 NPA 29-05-2023

Search Report in respect of flat property bearing No.404 built up area admeasuring 482 Sq. Ft. i.e. 44.79 Sq Mtrs., situated on 4th   floor, in the project  known as ?Bharti Vrundavan ?, constructed on land Property bearing 1) S. No. 97 Hissa No. 3/1B, area 

admeasuring 01 ARE out of totally area admeasuring 00 He. 48 Aar Situated at vil lage: Manjari Bk, within the limits of Zilha Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Sammiti Haveli and grampanchayat of Manjari Bk, within the jurisdiction sub registrar Haveli 1 

to 28, Pune  the said land property is bounded as under:  EAST - Road SOUTH   - Flat No-401 WEST - Passage and Flat No-403 NORTH -      Lift

SHRADDHA MANOJ KULKARNI

1762 PURASAlWAKKAM Tamil Nadu Duraimurugan B Tamilarasan P EVP Prabhu Avenue,4/1089 ,  , Bharathiyar street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 600122  ,  , IDPL Colony ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600089 3420482 NPA 28-02-2023

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Door No. 4/1089, Plot No. 123, Bharathiyar Street, EVP Prabhu Avenue, Kolathuvanchery, Chennai ? 600 122, measuring to an extent of 900 Sq.ft., of land together with building, comprised in 

Survey No. 85/4, as per Patta No. 2766, New Survey No. 85/99, situated at Kolathuvanchery Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, being bounded on the    North by  - 16 feet Road South by  - Plot No. 100 belongs to Dhanapal Mudaliar 

East by  - Plot No. 124 belongs to Sripriya West by  - Plot No. 122 belongs to Dhanapal.  Ad-measuring   East to West on the Northern side  - 20 feet East to West on the Southern side  - 20 feet North to South on the Eastern side  - 45 feet North to South on 

the Western side  - 45 feet  situated within the Sub Registration District of Joint I Saidapet and Registration District of South Chennai.

Duraimurugan B

1763 PURASAlWAKKAM Tamil Nadu Pushparaj D ELUMALAI J VALLALAR FLAT,NO 68 ,  , NEW STREET ,LLOYDS ROAD ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600005 MOSQUE COLONY,13TH STREET,6/7 ,  , MADUVINKARAI ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600032 7394730 NPA 29-01-2023

All that piece and parcel of 321 Sq.ft., of Undivided Share of land out of 5943 Sq.ft., together with Flat No. S-16 in the 2nd Floor, with a super built up area of 945 Sq.ft., and one covered Car Park No. 6, measuring 84 Sq.ft., in the Ground Floor at New 

No. 13, Old No. 53 and 55/13, Irusappa Gramani Street, Triplicane, Chennai ? 600 005, comprised in O.S. No. 4200, R.S. Nos. 893 and 894, Block No. 16 of Mylapore Village and entire land being bounded on the   North by  - Building belonging to 

Chitti Babu Mudaliar South by  - Kandappa Mudali Street East by  - Properties belonging to Sundaram and     N. Chandra Ammal West by  - Irusappa Gramani Street  Situated within the Sub Registration District of Mylapore and Registration District of 

Chennai South.

PUSHPARAJ D

1764 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Punitha M Ramu J 19/5 ,  , Nethaji Street ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001  ,  , West Street ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608002 3311298 NPA 01-05-2023
In Chidambaram Registration district, Chidambaram Sub Registration District, Chidambaram Town, Nethaji Street, Ward No.4, Block No.5, T S No.386, Northern 1017 3/4 Sq.ft out of 2464 Sq.ft with house Bearing Door No.5, New No.19, As per 

Subdivision T S No.386/1.  Boundaries East of Nethaji Street, West of Arul House,  North of Ramu Property, South of Rengarajan House  Extent. East to west 88 1/2 North to south 11 1/2 1017 3/4 Sq.ft
Punitha M

1765 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Sivasankari - 122 ,  , Tindivanam Road ,  , Kallakurichi , Tamil Nadu , 606401 - 429112 NPA 30-10-2021

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES:-  Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration - District. Kilpennthur Sub- District, Kilpennthur in Thenaruvi Nagar in Comprised Dry S.Nos:- 76/2 - acre 2.18 and 76/3 - acre 1,91 out of which a vacant site situated 

to South of23 feet width of Road , North of Selvam Property, East of plot No:4 and West of . Plot No: I, in between this, measuring East West 40 feet and North South 60 feet, in all measuring 2400 Square feet, out of which 1380 Square Feet of vat ant 

site, a house plot,  With a RCC terraced house built in area of the above said vacant site with all Kattukkopu with all the electricity connection (No:2431) in this house.  New Survey Number of the said vacant site ~> 76/16.  Total = 1380 Square feet

Sivasankari

1766 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Sivasankari - 122 ,  , Tindivanam Road ,  , Kallakurichi , Tamil Nadu , 606401 - 609244 NPA 30-10-2021

Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration - District. Kilpennthur Sub- District, Kilpennthur in Thenaruvi Nagar in Comprised Dry S.Nos:- 76/2 - acre 2.18 and 76/3 - acre 1,91 out of which a vacant site situated to South of23 feet width of Road , 

North of Selvam Property, East of plot No:4 and West of . Plot No: I, in between this, measuring East West 40 feet and North South 60 feet, in all measuring 2400 Square feet, out of which 1380 Square Feet of vat ant site, a house plot, With a RCC 

terraced house built in area of the above said vacant site with all Kattukkopu with all the electricity connection (No:2431) in this house.  New Survey Number of the said vacant site 76/16.  Total = 1380 Square feet  Certification

0

1767 KOLLAM Kerala Ganesan K RADHAKRISHNAN NAIR C CHALOOKONAM,PULLIDUKKIL PUTHEN VEEDU ,  , NEELESWARAM PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691505 NEDUVATHUR,DEVI KRIPA ,  , NEELEASWARAM PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691505 652003 NPA 30-11-2020

02.83 ares [07.00 cents ]of property out of 10.32 ares comprised in Re Sy No. 323/12, Old Sy No. 378/8/1, of Neduvathur vil lage, of Kottarakkara taluk, of  Kollam district.  BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE  East - 

Property of Uthaman West - Property of Sindu and Way North - Property of Uthaman  South - Way  BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED  East - Property of Venu, Lekshmanan, Pennavara and Syamala. West - Property of Varnanan 

and Ayyappan North - Property of Ravi, Soman and Gopalakrishnan South - Way

GANESAN K

1768 salem Tamil Nadu M Govindharaj K Ramesh 185/116 ,  , Alamarakadu ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636004  ,  , New Street ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636004 1508131 NPA 31-03-2023

Salem West Registration District, Salem West Taluk, Meyyanur vil lage, S.No.36/23, in this house sire measuring East West 40feet on the North, 17feet on the South, North- South 45feet on the West, on the east from north towards south 20.5 feet, from 

there towards west 14.6 feet, from there towards south 29.6feet a total extent of 1274 sq.ft situate within the following boundaries: On the North of 6 ft east west street, property bequeathed to K Paraaman by Will;On the South of property belonging to 

Arumuga Gounder and others;On the West of Waste water lane, Sakunthal house, property belonging to K.Paraman by means of Will.The above mentioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights.

M Kuppayi

1769 Habsiguda Telangana Nalam Kota Raju SASHIKANT V KAKARA SHIVAMMA PAPIREDDY HILLS,H NO 8-3-218/678/1009/55 ,  , YOUSUFGUDA ,  , Hyderabad , Andhra Pradesh , 500045 NEAR AYYAPPA GROUND,H NO 101 D47 ,  , MADHURA NAGAR ,  , Hyderabad ,  , 500038 2480898 NPA 29-07-2023
All that the part and parcel Northern Part of Plot bearing No. 40, admeasuring 259 Square Yards, in SWAGRUHA JEWELS in Survey Nos. 487/P, 493/P, 508/P, 509/P, situated at Veerlapally Village, Nandigama Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana 

State and bounded by:  North :: Plot No. 41 South :: Neighbours Land East :: Plot No. 42 West :: 40 Feet Wide Road
NALA KOTARAJU

1770 Nellore Andhra Pradesh Veera Raghavaiah - 18-16-D ,  , Arundathivada ,  , Spsr Nellore , Andhra Pradesh , 524407 - 1593551 NPA 29-05-2023

Sri Portti sriramulu Nellore Registration District, Stonehouse pet Sub- Registrar Office, Nellore Municipal Corporation, Nellore Bit-2 Area,Patta No.268, S.No.305/2 at present ward No.28, P.C.Naidu Nagar, Door No.190, Assessment No.1031017585 

consisting of RCC roofed house, ACC sheet house, Site, etc.., bounded by :-  East       :    Site of Pachava Peraiah – dimension in this direction 24'-00''. South     :   Site of Boddala Ankaiah,Boddala Ankamma-dimension in this direction 45'-00''. West      :   

Passage -dimension in this direction 24'-00''. North     :  Site of malli Kiranmayi -dimension in this direction 45'-00''.  Within these boundaries an extent of 15 Ankanams or 100.33 Sq.Mts. Of site,in it an extent of 252 Sq.Feet of RCC roofed house,an extent 

of 252 ACC sheet house,for this house doors,door frames,windows,racks,ceiling materials,one feet site,current service No.116753 meter,current fitting,deposit,etc.,with all easement rights appurtenant therto.

Veera Raghavaiah

1771 Nellore Andhra Pradesh Veera Raghavaiah - 18-16-D ,  , Arundathivada ,  , Spsr Nellore , Andhra Pradesh , 524407 - 204929 NPA 29-05-2023

Sri Portti sriramulu Nellore Registration District, Stonehouse pet Sub- Registrar Office, Nellore Municipal Corporation, Nellore Bit-2 Area,Patta No.268, S.No.305/2 at present ward No.28, P.C.Naidu Nagar, Door No.190, Assessment No.1031017585 

consisting of RCC roofed house, ACC sheet house, Site, etc.., bounded by :-  East       :    Site of Pachava Peraiah – dimension in this direction 24'-00''. South     :   Site of Boddala Ankaiah,Boddala Ankamma-dimension in this direction 45'-00''. West      :   

Passage -dimension in this direction 24'-00''. North     :  Site of malli Kiranmayi -dimension in this direction 45'-00''.  Within these boundaries an extent of 15 Ankanams or 100.33 Sq.Mts. Of site,in it an extent of 252 Sq.Feet of RCC roofed house,an extent 

of 252 ACC sheet house,for this house doors,door frames,windows,racks,ceiling materials,one feet site,current service No.116753 meter,current fitting,deposit,etc.,with all easement rights appurtenant thereto.

Veera Raghavaiah

1772 Tiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Poongavanam - 110/90 ,  , Mariamman Koil 12th Street ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606601 - 107383 NPA 29-05-2022
Description of the Property:  Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Reg District, Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No 4, Block No 10, Vasantham Nagar( Ummar Nagar), in T.S No 356/2B1 (Old S.No 356/2B1) a Vacant Site measuring East West 20ft, North 

South 20ft, in all measuring 400 Sq. Ft of Vacant Site, a house Plot, As Per Sub Div. New S.No 356/2B3  Boundaries: East of Murugan's Plot; West : Plot No 13; North of Temple; South of Road.
0

1773 Tiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Elumalai - 705 ,  , Amman Kovil Street ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606704 - 2489990 NPA -
Description Of Property:            Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Chengam SRO, Chengam Taluk, Melmudiyanur Village, in S.No.209/2, New S.No.209/2D in this the applicant's Purchased extent is 0.10 cents (4360 Sq.ft ) with 

the following boundaries  East of Road West of Executor's remaining Property North of Kannammal Property South of Vedi Property in between the measuring is 0.10 cents ( 4360 Sq.ft ) with constructed house in336 Sq.feet New S.No.209/2D2
Elumalai

1774 Tiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Devindiran - 57 ,  , Odaikal Street ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606751 - 191160 NPA 01-05-2022

Tiruvannamalai District. Tiruvannamalai Registration-District, Polur Taluk, Kalasapakkam Sub-District, Thenpallipattu Madura. Mettupalayam vil lage, in Grama Natham Survey No:- 158/IAl out of acre 14.83, a vacant site measuring East West 66  1/4 Feet 

and North South 15 1/4 Feet in all measuring 1010 1/2 Square Feet of vacant site, a house Plot. As per Sub-Division New S. No:158/40. Boundaries: East of Shanmugam's Plot, West of Street, North of Thangavel's Plot, South of Property retained by 

Saraswathy Ammal and Manokaran.

Devindiran

1775 Chakan Maharashtra Ganesh Balasaheb Gore Vishal Vitthal Gore Atharva Complex,,House no. 431 ,  , Pabal Loni road ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412403 Pratik Arcade,Flat no. 404, B wing ,  , Pune NAshik Highway, Near Lohkare Hospital ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 410503 2231951 NPA 29-10-2023 Flat No. 301 and 302, , Chandrangan, CTS no 444, , Pabal, Shirur, Pabal, Pabal, Pune, Maharashtra, 412403 Ganesh Balasaheb Gore

1776 HASSAN Karnataka Prabhu Gowda MANJUNATH T TOOL BORD,SHNATHIGRAMA HOBLI ,  , HASSAN ,  , Hassan , Karnataka , 573220 BEHIND GOVT HOSPITAL,#288 ,  , JANATHA COLONY ,  , Hassan , Karnataka , 573220 4136933 NPA 29-07-2022 Property ID No. 151600602301120024, Property  No. 993, Shanthi grama vil lage, , , hassan taluk, HASSAN, SHANTHAGRAMA, HASSAN, HASSAN, KARNATAKA, 573220 PRABHU GOWDA

1777 Hubli Karnataka Mahantesh Hooli Basavaraj Shankrappa Hadapad Ashwamedha Park 1st Main Road,D/24 1479 ,  , 1st Cross Amaragol ,  , Dharwad , Karnataka , 580025 Ward No.3,H No.578 ,  , Navalagund ,  , Dharwad , Karnataka , 582208 1141206 NPA 29-01-2023 KJP Block No.72B+73B+86A+87B, , , , Concorde residential layout road Sutagatti, Sutagatti Vil lage, Hubballi, Sutagatti, Hubballi, Dharwad, KARNATAKA, 580025 MAHANTESH HOOLI

1778 kolhapur Maharashtra Kotbage Ishwar Irappa KUMBHAR RAJKUMAR IRAPPA KABNUR,GAVBHAG MAHADEV MANDIR JAVAL,0 ,  , CHANDUR ROAD,PATIL GALLI ,  , Kolhapur , Maharashtra , 416116 KOROCHI,0 ,  , DHANGAR MALA ,  , Kolhapur , Maharashtra , 416109 1248595 NPA 31-03-2023 C.S.NO.204,MILKAT NO.5930 AND 5930/1, , , , , KABNUR, HATKANANGLE, RURAL, , KOLHAPUR, MAHARASHTRA, 416116 KOTBAGE ISHWAR IRAPPA

1779 Musiri Tamil Nadu Sarathkumar P Shanmugam R No.41 ,  , North Muthaliyar Street, Thathaiengarpet ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 621214  ,  , Vellalar Street, Thathaiengarpet ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 621214 1075027 NPA 29-06-2023 No.41, , , , North Muthaliyar Street, Pil lathurai, Musiri, Thathaiengarpet, Thathaiengarpet, Trichy, TAMIL NADU, 621214 Sarathkumar P

1780 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Neelakandan - 4/45 , No.14-3, Nadiyamman Koil Road, pattukottai ,  , Thanjavur , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 614623 - 1400033 NPA 29-12-2023 New Survey No 83/14, Old Survey No 83/8, Pudukkottai Main Road,Enathi Karambai Village, Peravurani,Pattukkottai,Thanjavur Neelakandan

1781 PURASAIWAKKAM Tamil Nadu M Pitchairaj A P Mohan Singh OLD NO 124/1 NEW NO 10/1 ,  , RAGHAVAN STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600011  ,  , PAPER MILLS ROAD ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600011 3683294 NPA 29-07-2023 Old NO. 72 New No. 13, , , 29, Muniapp chetty street, , , perambur, , chennai, TAMIL NADU, 600011 M Pitchairaj

1782 Ranipet Tamil Nadu John Paul P V SYED IBRAHIM M D NO 1/2 ,  , VAKKIL STREET ,  , Ranipet , Tamil Nadu , 632401  ,  , BASHA SAHIB STREET ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632401 1283948 NPA 29-07-2023 PLOT NO 3, , , 15, L F ROAD, PINJI, WALAJAH, PINJI, RANIPET, VELLORE, TAMIL NADU, 632401 SANGEETHA J

1783 Thirumangalam Tamil Nadu Karthik B SURYA PRAKASH -  ,  , VELAR STREET ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625214 1374189 NPA 29-10-2023 RS NO.139/1A1A1, PLOT NO.87, , , MARKET FEEDER ROAD, SOLAIKURICHI, VADIPATTI, SHOLAVANDHAN, , MADURAI, TAMIL NADU, 625214 KARTHIK B

1784 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Uma Rani.A - DNO.16-92, ,  ,  ,  , Krishna , Andhra Pradesh , 521101 - 2048987 NPA 01-05-2023
Extent of 40 Sq.Yrds or 33.445 Sq.Mtrs of undivided share in 5178.8 Sq.Yrds of property the in R.S.No. 151/2, China Avutapalli Vil lage, China Avutapalli Grama Panchayat Area, Gannavaram Sub Registrar, Krishna District Flat No. SB-6, in 1st Floor, of 

SRAVYA BLOCK under construction stage of Sri Raams Golden Nest Apartments measuring 1650 Sq.ft., of Plinth Area
A Uma Rani Syam Rajesh & A Purnachandra Rao

1785 Yelahanka Karnataka Shubha K S GURURAJ V DHARMARAJA KOIL STREET,NO.82 ,  , SHIVAJINAGAR ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560001 9TH MAIN,NO.255/1 ,  , PALACE GUTTAHALLI ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560003 4560493 NPA 29-07-2022 82, , , , , COMMERCIAL STREET, BENGALURU, SHIVAJINAGAR, , BENGALURU, KARNATAKA, 560001 SHUBHA K S

1786 Yelahanka Karnataka Samykannan P PERUMAL P WARD NO. 191,NO. 11 ,  , BABURAJ LAYOUT SINGASANDRA ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560068 JAGEER MOTTUR,NO. 11 ,  , VENKATAPURAM ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635001 4303863 NPA 29-05-2022 2, , , , , SINGASANDRA VILLAGE, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK, BEGUR HOBLI, , BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, 560068 SAMYKANNAN P

1787 Yelahanka Karnataka D S Tharakesha - 9TH BLOCK,NO.2102 ,  , JANAPRIYA TOWNSHIP, NEAR MUTHURAYASWAMY - ANJANEYA TEMPLE ,  ,  , Karnataka , 562130 - 1208689 NPA 29-08-2023 2102, 9th Block, , , , , , Kadabagere Village, , Bengaluru, KARNATAKA, 562130 0

1788 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu Sundari JEYAKUMAR KURUTHANIVARIANTHAL,NO.3/903 ,  , SOOSAIYAPPERPATTINAM ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630551  ,  , SARUGANI ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 623405 2008705 NPA - 9, , , , , KALAYARKOIL, KALAYARKOIL, KALAYARKOIL, KALAYARKOIL, SIVAGANGAI, TAMIL NADU, 630551 SUNDARI

1789 KANCHEEPURAM Tamil Nadu Khaja Mohideen - Old No. 38A,B, New No. 150/A/B ,  , Thoppu street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 631502 - 876345 NPA 29-07-2022 D. No. 38A,B, T. s. No. 3080/1A2, Thopu street, Olimohammed pet, Kanchipuram Khaja Mohideen

1790 KANCHEEPURAM Tamil Nadu Khaja Mohideen - Old No. 38A,B, New No. 150/A/B ,  , Thoppu street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 631502 - 927740 NPA 29-07-2022 D. No. 38A,B, T. s. No. 3080/1A2, Thopu street, Olimohammed pet, Kanchipuram Khaja Mohideen

1791 ARB CHENNAI Tamil Nadu Venkatesan - No.45, B Block ,  , Valleswar Garden ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600028 - 23014139 NPA 02-05-2017

All that piece and parcel of Vacant land situated at South Chennai Registration District, Neelangarai. Sub Registration District, Kanchipuram District, Tambaram Circle, 135/No. Okkiyam Village, Duraipakkam Village, S. No. 406/2A3, Patta No. 1480, 

having total 0.22.5 Ar Land in which, out of various Plots, Plot No. C, measuring 2400 Sq.ft., of Vacant Land and bounded by 

 North by: Plot of Kannan(Plot No. B)

 South by: Plot No. A

 East by: 14ft Road

 West by: Vacant Land

in the middle, admeasuring 

 Northern Side :   42 feet

 Southern side :   42 feet

 Eastern side :   57 feet

 Western side :   57 feet

Within the limit of Okkiyam Thoraipakkam Village Panchayat and St.Thomas Mount Panchayat Union.

0

1792 Ahmedabad Gujarat Rami Dipakkumar Rameshkumar - CHOKHAVATIYA NI POLE,,1238 ,  , DHANSUTHAR NI POLE ,  , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 380001 - 2085398 NPA 29-07-2023 K 105, , OZONE GLITTER, K, NR KUBERNAGAR, NARODA, , RESIDENTIAL, , AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, 382350 0

1793 ADAYAR Tamil Nadu Johnson Sahaya Das - 4/5 ,  , SRIVATSA STREET VIVEKNANDHAR NAGAR ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600078 - 183369 NPA 29-07-2022 Sno-46A/1,plot no-198 and 199,Lakshmi nagar Layout,Nathaipaet,Kancheepuram 0

1794 ADAYAR Tamil Nadu Johnson Sahaya Das - 4/5 ,  , SRIVATSA STREET VIVEKNANDHAR NAGAR ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600078 - 1762060 NPA 29-07-2022 Plot No: 13 B, Victory Valley Phase- IV,Echur Village, Thirukalunkundrum Taluk, Kancheepuram District. JOHNSON SAHAYA DAS

1795 ADAYAR Tamil Nadu Sukumar M S BALAJI No.4/185 ,  , Pil laiyar Koil Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091  ,  , PILLAIYAR KOVIL STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091 4084047 NPA 29-10-2022 Survey No. 41/1, 91/10, Door No. 1/159, , , , Bajanai Koil 1st Street,, Moovarasampattu Village,, Alandur Taluk,, Moovarasampattu Village, Madipakkam, Chennai, Kancheepuram District, Tamil Nadu, 600091 M VANATHATCHI

1796 ANNA NAGAR Tamil Nadu Rajasekar Puttur Velu - Manimegalai Street,No.65, 1st Floor ,  , East Tambaram ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600059 - 4745821 NPA 29-05-2023 Flat No.F1, , , Road Side Flat, Rajaji Nagar, West Tambaram, , West Tambaram, , Chennai, TAMIL NADU, 600132 0

1797 Anna nagar Tamil Nadu R Chithra - TNHB,No.549 ,  , Ayapakkam ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600077 - 703413 NPA 30-07-2021 survey no.181/1A, , , , , , , Ayyapakam, , Chennai, TAMIL NADU, 600077 0

1798 Anna nagar Tamil Nadu T Selvaraj S Robert Veeramani Road,2nd cross street,No.5/223 ,  , Palavakkam ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600041 2nd cross street,No.5/223 ,  , Perungudi ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600096 2110556 NPA 02-05-2021 Survey No.122/1A1A1H, , , , , , , Palavakkam, , chennai, TAMIL NADU, 600096 T Selvaraj

1799 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Suganthi E MANIVANNAN M BHARATHI NAGAR,2/444 ,  , KONERIPALAYAM ,  , Perambalur , Tamil Nadu , 621220 CENTER STREET,3/180 ,  , PALAIYUR ,  , Perambalur , Tamil Nadu , 621116 4417972 NPA 29-07-2022 380/2H, , , 76,77, EAST STREET, KEELAKARAI, PERAMBALUR, PERAMBALUR, PERAMBALUR, PERAMBALUR, TAMILNADU, 621220 SUGANTHI R

1800 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu V Subbarayalu - B Block,Jains west minister,Arunachalaam road,No.11L ,  , Saligramam ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600093 - 390781 NPA 29-11-2022

 All that piece and parcel of land measuring to an extent of 678.5 Sq.ft., together with building thereon bearing New Door No.47, Old Door No.19/1, New Boag Road, T.Nagar, Chennai-600017, comprised in Old T.S.No.5718(Part), T.S.No.8890/2, 

R.S.No.171 Part, Block No.129, T.Nagar Village, Mambalam-Guindy Taluk, Kannammapettai Extension within the limits of Chennai Corporation is situated within the following boundaries:

 North   -  New Boag Road,

   South   -  Property belonged to M.Pichandi Achari, 

   East      -  Common Path Lane,

 West     -  Common Path Lane.

Admeasuring

            East to West on the Northern Side   – 23 Feet

            East to West on the Southern Side   - 23 Feet

           North to South on Eastern Side         - 29.6 Feet

           North to South on Western Side       - 29.6Feet

Total extent on 678.5 Sq.Ft.area of land and building has got all usual pathway rights and easement rights thereto.

0

1801 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu K Elangovan - - - 75496 NPA 02-05-2015 32-D, Old.R.S.No.170, n.R.S.No.170/17, Othastreet, Alangudi Panchayat, kuttalam, Nagai, Tamil Nadu Elangovan

1802 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu K Elangovan - - - 709388 NPA 02-05-2015

All that piece and parcel of vacant land of an extent of 50 Sq.Mt., at Otha Street, Comprised in Natham Old Survey No.170 and New Survey No.170/17 Part, Alankudi Panchayat, Mailadudurai Taluk, Registration District of Mayiladudurai and Sub 

Registration District of Kuttralam.

Bounded on:

East by : Punja of Kothandapani,

West of : Land of Alagiri,

North by : Passage,

South of : Punja of Kaliamurthy

0

1803 Ashok nagar Tamil Nadu Jayaprakash - No.234, II Floor S3 ,  , Nammalwar Street, Kundumedu ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600048 - 2715402 NPA 29-10-2022 Survey No: 348/1C, As per Patta Survey No: 348/1C1B, flat No.S3, Second Floor, Plot No.C2, Mudichur Village, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District, chennai-600048. Jayaprakash

1804 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Palani S - NO 29 ,  , BAJANAI KOIL STREET ,  , Ranipet , Tamil Nadu , 632505 - 1911568 NPA 28-09-2023 14, , VGP Sri Chakra Town Part III, , , Nimili, , Sriperumbudur, , Kanchipuram, TAMIL NADU, 602105 0

1805 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Murali G - No 11 ,  , Mugamathiyar Street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603406 - 519500 NPA 28-02-2023 Old Door No 7, New Door No. 11, , , , Mohamediar Street, Uthiramerur, Uthiramerur, Uthiramerur, Chengalpet, Kancheepuram, TamilNadu, 603406 0

1806 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Vennila K Uthirakumar T No.43 ,  , Karuneegar Street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603406  ,  , Kudumi street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 603306 1845824 NPA 29-07-2023 Door No. 43,, , , , Karuneegar Street,, Uthiramerur, Uthiramerur, Uthiramerur, Uthiramerur, Kancheepuram, TAMIL NADU, 603406 Palani A

1807 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Vennila K Venkatesan G No.43 ,  , Karuneegar Street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603406  ,  , South Reddy Street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603406 1947312 NPA 29-07-2023 26, , , , , , , RESIDENTIAL, , KANCHEEPURAM, TAMIL NADU, 603406 Palani A

1808 BHUBANESWAR Orissa Banamali Majhi - PO-TURINITRA,AT-NARADA ,  , BALIPATNA ,  , Khordha , Orissa , 752102 - 2527720 NPA 29-07-2023 PLOT.NO-2176, , BALIPATANA, MOUZA-NARADA, BALIPATANA, NARADA, BALIPATANA, BALIPATANA, BALIPATANA, KHURDHA, ODISHA, 752102 Balakumar S

1809 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Kaza - 7-16-241 ,  , Sri Nagar 7/4 th Line ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522002 - 1641319 NPA 29-01-2023 Dno 7-18-34/4 7/4th Mahaboob Nagar Sri Nagar Colony Guntur-2 Mohan Lal Joshi

1810 Perundurai Tamil Nadu S Rahamathunisha B SAMSUDEEN CHITHAMBARANAR STREET,D.NO-96 ,  , KARUMANDISELLIPALAYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638052 KONGU NAGAR,D.NO-195/3 ,  , KARUMANDISELLIPALAYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638052 1309776 NPA 29-10-2023
EXACT R.S.O-208/5B, R.S.NO-208/5, OLD S F NO 312/B, , CHENNIMALAI ANDAVAR NAGAR VALASU, MUKASIPIDARIYUR VILLAGE AND PANCHAYAT, PERUNDURAI TK, MUKASIPIDARIYUR VILLAGE AND PANCHAYAT, , ERODE, TAMIL NADU, 

638051
S RAHAMATHUNISHA

1811 Punalur Kerala Geetha Devi P SREERAJ R K PERAYAM,MARTHANDAPURATHU KIZHAKKETHIL ,  , MULAVANA PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691503  ,  , PERAYAM ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691503 2195722 NPA 29-10-2023 Re Sy no. 192/1 and  192/5, , , 10, KUNDARA MUKKADA JN TO PERAYAM ROAD, Perayam Village, Kollam Taluk, Soundarya Jn, PERAYAM, KUNDARA, KOLLAM, KERALA, 691503 HARIKUMAR N

1812 Salem Tamil Nadu Pachiyappan K M Danasekaran Kalarkadu,2/20 ,  , Pethanoor ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636302  ,  , Lakshmi Nagar ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636307 2577800 NPA 29-10-2023 74/4, , , , Kalarkadu,, , , Pethanoor,Thalavaipatty, , Salem, , 636302 Arulmozhi P

1813 Ongole Andhra Pradesh Imran - 36-35-15 ,  , V T College raod ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533104 - 752078 NPA 29-07-2023 Flat No G-3 Ground Floor,Vasavi Constructions  Sy 222/3,222/3P Maruthi Nagar, Chimakurthy Prakasam Dist Imran

1814 Thrissur Kerala Dhaneesh U Kumar Dhanya U Kumar Kadavaram Road,Ummapully House ,  , Pullazhi PO ,  , Thrissur , Kerala , 680012 Pullazhy PO,Pranavam ,  , Olari ,  , Thrissur , Kerala , 680012 455539 NPA 29-08-2023 Sy No.115/2-4, , , , Parappur, Chalakkal, Thrissur, Parappur, Thrissur, Thrissur, Kerala, 680552 Dhaneesh U Kumar

1815 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Sreekumaran M Moorthy Kumar K Manian vilakathu veedu,5/86 ,  , Kannumamoodu ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629170 Thamara Road,5/86 ,  , Maniyan vilagathu veedu ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 629170 1377184 NPA 29-08-2023 --------, , , , Maniyam vilagathy veedu, , , Kannumamoodu, , Kanyakumari, TAMIL NADU, 629170 Sreekumaran M

1816 Trichy Tamil Nadu Sundarrajan R - Plot No.33 ,  , Kattur Post ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620019 - 648572 NPA 02-05-2015
Tiruchirapalli District, Tiruchirapalli Taluk Srirangam Sub Registration District, Srirangam Municipal Ward II Block 50 , Srirangam Harijan Street, Harijan 1 st

 Street, T.S.No.2197 Vellithirumutham Village,Srirangam Taluk 0.67 cents divided into house plots in this house 

site Plot No.7 in all measuring to an extent of 1906 sq.ft the Punjai land on the western side
Sundarrajan R

1817 Trichy Tamil Nadu Balakumar S - Plot No38,39,22,23,40,41,42,20 & 21 ,  , - ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620026 - 2077198 NPA -
Tiruchirapalli District, Thiruchirapalli city corporation,Thiruverumbur Registration District, Cholamadevi Vil lage, Madha Nagar in Survey Nos. 288/1,288/2,292, Plot nos.22,23,38&39, Total extent of the side is 4800 sq.ft Total measuring 4800 sq.ft or 

445.93 sq.mtr plot
Balakumar S

1818 PIMPRI Maharashtra Sandip - C/o Mr. Surdas Marne, S. No. 39, Otta Vasahat, ,  , Near Shani Maruti Mandir ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411038 - 1469325 NPA 30-05-2021 Flat No. 502, 5th Floor, Plot No. 110 & 111, CTS No. 1488, Shree Residency, Uttamnagar Gaothan, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune – 411023. Sandip

1819 Pune Maharashtra Vishwas Laxman Pudale SONBA DNYANDEO BHARANE PUNE SOLAPUR ROAD GANGA NAGAR,C/O DEKANE RAJAGAD COLONY ROAD ,  , NEAR BANKAR SCHOOLL ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412308 NAVAYUG COLONY,SR NO 215 ,  , NEAR GANESH MARUTI MANDIR ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412308 724399 NPA 29-07-2023 305, , SIDDHIVINAYAK HOMES, , , , HAVELI, PUNE, , PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, 412308 POONAM VISHWAS PUDALE

1820 Warangal Telangana Lingala Ramesh JAYASREE A MACHILIBAZAR,H.NO 7-2-20 ,  , HANAMKONDA ,  , Warangal Urban , Andhra Pradesh , 506001 DOCTORS COLONY,H.NO 22-8-85/2/1 ,  , WARANGAL ,  ,  ,  , 506002 1496471 NPA 29-08-2023 plot no 1 and 16 part, , , , MATWADA, MATWADA, WARANGAL, MATWADA, WARANGAL, WARANGAL RURAL, TELANGANA, 506002 LINGALA RAMESH

1821 NASIK Maharashtra Chandramohan V.Ramteke SHAMRAO KAILAS LOKHANDE SAPTASHRUNGI ROW HOUSES,HOUSE NO.1098,RH.NO.04 ,  , NEAR SAPTPTSHRUNGI KIRANA  AT.POST.VILHOLI ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422010 SAPTASHRUNGI ROW HOUSES,RH.NO.06,HOUSE NO.1123/6 SR.NO.73/2 ,  , AT.POST.VILHOLI ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422010 2015475 NPA 30-11-2021 Grampanchayat Milkat No.1098,As Per Plan 1097, NA, Grampanchyat No.1168,Saptashrungi Nagar,at Vil lholi Vil lage, NA, Colony Road, Villholi Vil lage, NASHIK, Rural, Vil lholi Vil lage, NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA, 422010 0

1822 NASIK Maharashtra Nitin Bhakare - Flat No-7,Bld No.D-6 ,  , Renuka Nagar ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422001 - 657958 NPA 29-05-2022 Flat No.302,3rd floor, "SHRINIWASA PARK". Plot No.46 & 47. S.No.-897/1(1/45) + 897/1(1/46)B, Wasan Nagar,Next to Panini Society, Siddhivinayak Colony Next to Radhey Residency. Nashik Shiwar, Nashik,Tal.Dist.Nasik. NITIN BHAKARE

1823 Udaipur Rajasthan Mohan Lal Joshi - S/O SOHAN LAL JOSHI ,  ,  ,  ,  , Maharashtra , 400068 - 5629199 NPA 29-08-2023
Property I Registered House Patta No 1322 bearing Khasara No 1569 measuring 2175 sq ft, located at Brahmapuri,Revenue vil lage Uthnal , Panchayay Samti Khamnor, Tehsil Nathdwara,Dist Rajsamand Property II Registered House Patta No 11350 

bearing Khasara No 1569 measuring 688 sq ft, located at Brahmapuri,Revenue vil lage Uthnal , Panchayay Samti Khamnor, Tehsil Nathdwara,Dist Rajsamand
Mohan Lal Joshi

1824 VADODARA Gujarat Patel Ankit Ashokbhai - PREMKUNJ,00 ,  , WADI ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390017 - 2157261 NPA 29-07-2022 FLAT NO.404, TOWER-C, PLANET WORLD, NEAR DASHALAD BHAVAN, AJWA ROAD, , VADODARA, AJWA ROAD, VADODARA, VADODARA, GUJARAT, 390019 0

1825 VADODARA Gujarat Vishnubhai Manibhai Patel - ASTHA DUPLEX,46 ,  , NR RAMDEV NAGAR ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390011 - 1607723 NPA 30-01-2022 Flat No.PRARTHANA 402, D, BHAVYA DARSHAN, , WAGHODIYA TARSALI RING ROAD, SOMA TALAV, VADODARA, SOMA TALAV, , VADODARA, GUJARAT, 390019 0

1826 VADODARA Gujarat Mo Fahim - MIRA SOCIETY,25 ,  , SANGAMA ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 391770 - 1020497 NPA 29-01-2023 05, 0, MEERA 44 RESIDENCY, , YUSUF BHAGAT MARG, PADRA, PADRA, PADRA, , VADODARA, GUJARAT, 391770 0

1827 VADODARA Gujarat Rakesh - 786 ,  , Talati Street ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 391440 - 1492951 NPA 01-05-2022 R.S.No.41/1,T.P.S No.1,F.P.No.110,Flat No:104,First Floor,"Rudrax Flats", At: Padra(Kasba), Ta:Kasba,Dist: Vadodara. Rakesh

1828 SURAT Gujarat Rahul Vitthal Patil SANJAY SHANATARAM PATIL Sai Deep Residency,Plot No.283 ,  , Bs. Sai Angan Residency, ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394305 Dipali Park,House no.105, 3rd Floor ,  , Nr. Laxman Nagar ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 938504 NPA 29-01-2023 Plot No.283, Plot No.283, Sai Deep Residency, Block No.88/B, Sai Deep Residency, vil lage Jolwa, Taluka Palsana, Taluka Palsana, , Surat, Gujarat, 394305 Rahul Vitthal Patil

1829 PUNE Maharashtra Milind - S.NO-50/5/1,GANESH COLONY, ,  , HADAPSAR ROAD ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411028 - 1009283 NPA 02-05-2021 Flat No 01 Ground Floor Achal Heights, S. No 49 A Hissa No 4B/15 Hadapsar, Pune 411028 MILIND

1830 PUNE Maharashtra Adesh Shivaji Adsul AMOL BHIMRAO SHEJWAL BHUKUM,NR HARIRAM ASHRAM MATH ,  , BHUKUM ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412115 GUJRAT COLONY,S NO 88 ,  , ASHOK SAMRAT NAGAR ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412115 1963436 NPA 01-05-2022 404, WING B, SWAPNA SANKUL, , , BHUGAON, MULSHI, BHUGAON, PUNE, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, 412115 ADESH SHIVAJI ADSUL

1831 Surat Gujarat Pintu Bansi Singh ASHOK DUBEY VITHTHAL VATIKA,PLOT NO 89 ,  , MOTA ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394130 SAI KRUPA SOC,199 ,  , NR KORDVA GAM ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 899055 NPA 28-09-2023 R S NO 11/3/B 97/1 BLOCK NO 128, PLOT NO 89, , 128, SHREE VITTHAL VATIKA, MOTA VILLAGE, BARDOLI, MOTA, , SURAT, GUJARAT, 394335 PINTU BANSI SINGH

1832 Surat Gujarat Lokesh Kumar SHRINIVAS RAMSINGH THAKOR AARADHANA LAKE TOWN-2,376 ,  , JOLWA PANCHAYAT ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394305 ARADHANA LAKE TOWN-2,388 ,  , JOLWA ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394315 962126 NPA 29-08-2023 Plot No392, Vibhag-2, Aradhana Lake Town-2, Block No 3, , Jolwa, Palsana, Jolwa Palsana, , Surat, Gujarat, 394315 LOKESH KUMAR

1833 Surat Gujarat Prakashbhai D Usdadiya NIKUNJKUMAR K KAKADIYA VRUNDAVAN DHAM RESIDENCY,PLOT NO 42 ,  , OPP AVSAR BUNGLOW ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394185 SUKHMANDIR SOCIETY,PLOT NO 60 ,  , KHOLWAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394190 1328718 NPA 29-07-2023 Plot No. 234, Vibhag-2, Raj Nandini Residency Vibhag-2, Block No. 137, , Umra, Olpad, Umra Velanja, , Surat, Gujarat, 394130 PRAKASHBHAI D USDADIYA

1834 Surat Gujarat Pradeepkumar Vishwakarma SARVESH KUMAR SHAMLADHAM SOCIETY,A-97 ,  , NR AASPASS TEMPLE ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 SHRUSTI RESIDENCY,136/M ,  , KARELI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394325 932879 NPA 28-09-2023 PLOT NO 279, , SHREE VALLABH RESIDENCY, 170, KAMREJ-BARDOLI BY PASS ROAD, HALDHARU, KAMREJ, KAMREJ, SURAT, GUJARAT, SURAT, 394130 GAYATRI VISHWAKARMA

1835 VADODARA Gujarat Soni Kamlesh G - AKAR COMPLEX-B,5/6 ,  , MAPARANI NI POLE ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390001 - 1902217 NPA 01-05-2022 FLAT NO. L-401, L, MAHIMA RESICOM, , , MAKARPURA, VADODARA, BESIDE MAKARPURA BUS DEPO, , VADODARA, GUJARAT, 390004 0

1836 KOLKATA West Bengal Rathin Ash RUMITA BERA PALLA,5/13 B ,  , PALLA ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700075 6C,87/12/503 E ,  , PANDITIYA ROAD ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700075 826970 NPA 29-08-2023 301, , 165, 543, , 405 A, SODEPUR ROAD, KOLKATA, SOUTH 24 PARGANA, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, 700082 RATIN ASH

1837 KOLKATA West Bengal Rathin Ash - PALLA,5/13 B ,  , PALLA ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700075 - 260380 NPA 29-08-2023 301, , , 543, , 405 A, SODEPUR ROAD, KOLKATA, SOUTH 24 PARGANA, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, 700082 0

1838 DOMBIVLI Maharashtra Manoj Ramdas More DEVISHARAN SINGH VAITI WADI,RAMCHANDRA NAGAR 3 ,  , WAGLE ESTATE ,  , Mumbai Suburban , Maharashtra , 400099 GAONDEVI DARSHAN,301 B WING ,  , GOLAVALI ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421201 1150938 NPA 29-06-2023 106, B WING, GAONDEVI DARSHAN, , , AJDE GOLAVLI, , AJDE GOLAVLI, , THANE, MAHARASHTRA, 421201 MANOJ RAMDAS MORE

1839 Nagpur Maharashtra Pralhad Pathode - Annapurna Colony 40,C/O Chanchal Devi Pande ,  , Durga Nagar ,  , Nagpur , Maharashtra , 440008 - 1592075 NPA 29-10-2022 Plot No 32, , Kh No 71/1, , , , , Mouza Punapur, , Nagpur, MAHARASHTRA, 440008 0

1840 Nasik Maharashtra Shaikh Gafar Sattar AMOL DILIP KASHID KASABE SUKENE,H.NO852/27 ,  , JAHAGIRDAR WADA NEAR INDIAN OIL PETROL PUMP KASABE SUKENE ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422302 AT. POST.DEOPUR,NEAR AHER BUS STOP ,  , PIMPALGAON NIPHAD ROAD ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422308 1354616 NPA 29-07-2022 Flat No. 04, .Gram panchayat Milkat No. 1236/41/4, Gat No. 9,, Goon Park, NA, Niphad To Ozar Road, Kasabe Sukena, Niphad, Rural, Kasabe Sukena, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422302 SHAIKH GAFAR SATTAR

1841 Kollam Kerala Satheesh - Paurnami ,  , Mukkoodu PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691503 - 1411588 NPA 29-05-2023
Description: 05.64 Ares (13.930 cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy.No. 292/2/2 (o/d.SyNo. 1420) in Block No. 10 of Perayam Village, Kollam Taluk including a house attached therein.   Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate  East - Road 

West - Property of Bhavani & Suseela North - Property of Vimala South - Property of Suseela
Satheesh

1842 Nasik Maharashtra Gulam - Flat No-04,Mesan Apartment ,  , Mali Galli ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422001 - 1187406 NPA 30-01-2022 Flal No.05.2nd Floor, "RECON MAJESTIC", Plot No.19,20,S.No. 5/1/3 to 5/1/14, C.T.S No.2473, Khode Nagar,Next to Vascon -Vista, Wadala Shiwar, Nashik,Tal.Dist. Nashik. GULAM

1843 Tambaram Tamil Nadu S Mahalakshmi - 68/3 ,  , Mosque Lane ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600015 - 4928243 NPA 28-02-2023 68/3, MASUDHI STREET, SAIDAPET, CHENNAI MAHALAKSHMI

1844 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Ilangamani C KANMANI M 192C ,  , SENBAGAM PILLAI STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627006  ,  , SOWKATHALI STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627003 519033 NPA 29-12-2023

Schedule:    Tirunelveli Registration District,Tirunelveli Joint No:2 Sub Registrar office,Tirunelveli Municipal Ward No:12,now Tirunelveli Municipal Corporation  ward No:43,Shenbagam Pillai west street,on the Northern wing T.S.ward 6,Block 

4,T.S.No.1012 part,western part,measuring East west on the north and on the south 17 ft and South North on the East 45.75 ft,on the west 36 ft admeasuring 695 sq.ft and the house built there in bearing Door No:192c western part,with mudwall and ti led 

roof and the vacant site on the backside of the house with in the following Boundaries:  North  : T.S.No:1015 Madathu Kaal.  East    :  T.S.No: 1012 Common wall of Eastern Part house owned by Rathnasamy                and others. South  :  T.S.No.1019 

Shenbagam Pillai west street.  West    :  T.S.No.Enam Panicker kaali manai

ILANGAMANI C

1845 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Ilangamani C KANMANI M 192C ,  , SENBAGAM PILLAI STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627006  ,  , SOWKATHALI STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627003 371117 NPA 29-12-2023

Tirunelveli Registration District, Tirunelveli Joint 2 Sub Registrar Office, Tirunelveli Municipal Ward No. 12, now Tirunelveli Municipal Ward No. 43, Shenbagam Pillai West Street, on the Northern wing T. S. No. 6, Block 4, T. S. No. 1012 part, Western 

part , measuring East West on the both side 17ft., South North on the East 45.75 ft., on the West 36 ft., admeasuring 695 sq.ft., and the house built therein bearing D. No. 192 C western part, with mudwall and Tiled Roof and the vacant site on the backside 

on the house within the following Boundaries : North : T. S. No. 1015 Madaththu Kaal East    : T. S. No. 1012 Common Wall of Eastern part House owned by Rathnasamy and Others South  : T.S. No. 1019 Shenbagam Pillai West Street West   : T.S. No. 

1013 Enan Panicker  Kaali Manai

ILANGAMANI C

1846 Theni Tamil Nadu S Ramar - Highway,21 ,  , Lowercamp ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625518 - 819005 NPA 29-01-2024

All the piece and parcel of land situated in Theni District, Periyakulam Registration District, Cumbum SRO,Gudalur Municipality, Melagudalur South Village, Old Survey No.2393 for the extent of 1 Acre 67 Cents, within the extent western side as per 

,Resurvey No.2393/2 for the extent of 93 Cents, Now as per sub division New Survey No.2393/2Al of Punja land divided into house site within the house site plots the applicant is having in plot No. 13, Ward No.21, Periyar Lower Camp, Highways Street in 

Door No. 15, for the extent of 1469 Sq.feet (East-West: Southern side: 48 feet. Northern side: 56 feet, South-North: Eastern side: 25 feet. Western side: 22 1/2 feet for the extent of 1235 Sq.feet as 1st Portion and 2nd Portion measured South-North: Eastern 

side: 13 feet. Western side: 13 feet, East-West: Southern side: 16 feet, Northern side: 20 feet for the extent of 234 Sq.feet, totally 1469 Sq.feet) of House site property, within the house site property, the applicant constructed RCC House building on the 

western side and tin house building constructed on the Eastern side with E.B.Connection and with usual pathway rights and with all its amenities

BOUNDARIES:

East -   Road

North - 12 feet wide East-West Common Pathway

West  - House site in Plot No. 14 belonged to Diraviyam Pillai

South - House site in Plot No. 12 belonged to Rakkammal

-

1847 Thirukoilur. Tamil Nadu M Vijay - Koovanur,No.192, ,  , Eswaran Kovil Street ,  , Kallakurichi , Tamil Nadu , 605759 - 825584 NPA 29-01-2024

All that piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed thereon situated at Vil lupuram Registration District Manalurpet Sub registration District at Koovanur Village, Sri Annamalai Nagar, S.No.256/1B and 256/2 a terraced house constructed over 

a site bearing Plot No.34 measuring an extent of East West on Northern side 30 ft on southern side 35.50 ft North south 50 ft totaling 1637.50 Sq.ft or 152.13 Sq.mtr and the boundaries are 

West of Grama Natham

East of Plot No.33

North of 20ft street

South of Plot.No.1

Total Extent 1637.50 Sq.ft

The above mentioned Property has got all mamool and easementary rights.

-

1848 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Mary Premalatha R Lalitha Rani S Anna 3rd Street,18-C ,  , M T H Road ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600050 Panavilai,3-57 D ,  , Vaniakudi Post ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 629251 2575065 NPA 29-12-2023
All the piece and parcel of land and building situated and to  be constructed thereon at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Registration District, ThirparappuVillage, Kalkulam Taluk, Thiruvattar Sub Registration office,Thirparappu Town 

Panchayat,R.S.No.408/4D, Old.Sy.No.675/A,B, Total Extent of  6.750 cents.  Boundaries :   North :  Property belonging to Rajasekharan Nair  South :   Property belonging to Rajasekharan Nair  East    :  Road  West :  Property belonging to Sivaramapillai,
Mary Premalatha R

1849 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Sherin Thaj - 77 ,  , North Kudiyana Street ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 612002 - 1880923 NPA 29-01-2024
in thanjavur district,kumbakonam registration district, kumbakonam district registrar office, kumbakonam town, municipal ward no.7, melacauvery north kudiyana street east to west northern side 45 feet,southern side 44 feet, north to south both sides 43 feet 

total extent 1918 sq ft comprised T.S.No.1840,1841,1842,1843 part 1851/1 part
0

1850 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Sherin Thaj - 77 ,  , North Kudiyana Street ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 612002 - 784276 NPA 29-01-2024

All that the piece and parcel of land along with the building  at Thanjavur District, Kumbakonam Registration District, Kumbakonam District  Registrar  Office, Kumbakonam Town, Municipal Ward No.7, Melacauvery, North Kudiyana Street, in Northern 

Row, the house site measuring East to West Northern side 45 feet, Southern side 44 feet, North to South both side 43 feet, total Extent 1918 Sq.ft., and  including RCC Building. Comprised in T.S.No.1840,1841,1842,1843 Part &1851/1 Part. Old Door 

No.28A,New Door No.65.  Boundary:                  East of  The Property comprised in T.S.No.1839/3,1913/1A                   West of Common Path Way                  North of North Kudiyanan Street                   South of Jarina Begam Property.

Sherin thaj

1851 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Afthaf Sulthana - 5/4A ,  , Padey khan Street ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 612102 - 7759814 NPA 29-01-2024

All that the piece and parcel of land along with the building constructed thereon at Thanjavur District, Kumbakonam Registration District, Thiruvidaimaruthur Sub Registrar Office, Thiruvidaimaruthur Taluk, Thirumangalakudi Revenue Village, Padegan 

Street, in Southern Row, the Nattham house site measuring East to West both side 56 ft, North to South both side 109 ft, total extent 6104 Sq.ft., or 567.08 Sq.Mtrs, comprised in Old R.S.No. 131/1 as per Nattham Nila Vari Thittam Chitta and Adangal New 

R.S.No. 302/10 and boundaries as follows: 

North by Padegan Street

West by Way to Kurichi Malai

South by Periya Thaikal Thottam & Kulam

East by The Property Comprised R.S.No. 302/10 Part

-

1852 Ashok nagar Tamil Nadu Divya R - NO.27,NANDHI LOOP STREET WEST CIT NAGAR , NANDANAM ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600035 - 982281 NPA 29-11-2023

All that piece and parcel of land measuring on extent of 641 Sq.Ft. out of 1561 Sq.Ft. bearing plot No.151, with building thereon, situated in Kaveri Nagar, 1st Cross Street, Saidapet, Chennai – 600015, comprised in T.S No.116/1 Part, 3 Part, Block 

No.30, Mambalam Village, Mambalam Guindy Taluk, Chennai District and is situated within the following Boundaries:NORTH : TNSCB Shops

SOUTH :   1st Cross Street

EAST : Canal

WEST :   Part of Plot No.151, belonging to Vijayalakshmi

Situated within the Sub Registration District of T.Nagar and Registration District of South Chennai.

          Total extent on 641 Sq.Ft. out of 1561 Sq.Ft. area of land with building has got all usual pathway rights, easement rights relating thereto.

-

1853 Ashok nagar Tamil Nadu Divya R - NO.27,NANDHI LOOP STREET WEST CIT NAGAR , NANDANAM ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600035 - 1334332 NPA 28-09-2023

All that piece and parcel of land measuring on extent of 641 Sq.Ft. out of 1561 Sq.Ft. bearing plot No.151, with building thereon, situated in Kaveri Nagar, 1st Cross Street, Saidapet, Chennai – 600015, comprised in T.S No.116/1 Part, 3 Part, Block 

No.30, Mambalam Village, Mambalam Guindy Taluk, Chennai District and is situated within the following Boundaries:NORTH : TNSCB Shops

SOUTH :   1st Cross Street

EAST : Canal

WEST :   Part of Plot No.151, belonging to Vijayalakshmi

Situated within the Sub Registration District of T.Nagar and Registration District of South Chennai.

          Total extent on 641 Sq.Ft. out of 1561 Sq.Ft. area of land with building has got all usual pathway rights, easement rights relating thereto.

-

1854 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Boopalan R JAGADEESAN P NO 10 ,  , BAJANAI KOIL STREET ERI NAGAR ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 603303 BAJANAI KOIL STREET,NO 4 ,  , ERI NAGAR MALAIPPALAYAM POST ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603303 1153674 NPA 29-08-2023

All that piece and parcel of land situated at Periya Colony, Malaipalayam Village, No.143 Karunkuzhi, Maduranthakam Taluk, Chengalpattu District, within the limits of Karunkuzhi Town Panchayat, comprised in Grama Natham old S.Nos.600/1part, 

600/17 as per Patta No.708 New S.No.600/17B measuring an extent of 872 Sq.ft., along with RCC building, E.B. connection, water tap connection and deposits etc.,  within the jurisdiction of SRO, Maduranthakam and the Registration District of 

Chengalpattu.  Bounded on the  North by : Road South by : Pattu?s house East by  : Road West by : R.Pannirselvam?s plot and house  Measuring North by : 21 Feet South by : 20 Feet East by  : 43.3 Feet West by : 42.5 Feet

BOOPALAN R

1855 Pondicherry Pondicherry Rajeshkumar G Sathya M No. 3 ,  , 2nd cross street, Manicka Chettiyar Nagar ,  , Puducherry , Puducherry (UT) , 605009  ,  , C Block Housing Board Quarters ,  , Puducherry , Puducherry (UT) , 605005 3534006 NPA 29-07-2023

Puducherry RD, Puducherry Sub.RD, Puducherry Municipality Limit, Vil lage No:44, Murungapakkam Rev.Village, in Murungapakkam, at common path in Nattar Street, comprised in Ward N, Block No: 16, TS.No:28, RS.No: 119/1Pt, Cad.No: 285Pt, Patta 

No: 1227, in which plot admeasuring East ? West 42ft on North, 43 1/3ft on South, North ? South 55ft on East, 51Ft on West, Total extent 2265 3/4 Sqft. This plot includes easementary rights in common lane admeasuring East ? West 13ft, North ? South 

51ft, situated at Eastern side of selvaraj house.  Boundaries:  To the east of house in T.S. no. 27/2 and plots in T.S.No. 24,25  To the West of house in T.S.No.29  To the North of Layouts in T.S.No. 34/1A/9  To the South of common path in Nattar Street

Raja Rajeswari R

1856 VELLORE Tamil Nadu Poornima - 1 ,  , STREET ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632006 - 3261466 NPA 29-10-2023

Vellore District Vellore Registration District Vellore Sub District Vellore Taluk Thorapadi Village Govt Punja  S No 429,Avvai Nagar, 2nd Street, in this a plot bounded On the West by Avvai Nagar 2 nd Street On the East by house and plot belongs to 

Amaresan and Sarasu On the South by house belongs to R Poornima  On the North by Plot belongs to Nagarajan and manja in this East to West Northernside 54 feet, Southerensdie 56 feet, North to South 31 feet, in total 1705 sq.ft  Item No2  Vellore 

District Vellore Registration District Vellore Sub District Vellore Taluk Thorapadi Village Govt Punja  S No 429,Avvai Nagar, 2nd Street, in this a plot bounded  On the West by Street On the East by Plot belongs to D Annapoorani On the South by house 

belongs to E Karthikeyan  On the North by Plot belongs to R Gnanaselvi in this East to West Northernside 54 feet, Southernside 58 feet, North to South 34 feet, in total 1904 sq.ft

0

1857 RAJKOt Gujarat Vinodbhai - 4 ,  , MANHAR SOCIETY ,  , Rajkot , Gujarat , 360002 - 991811 NPA 01-03-2021

Registered Mortgage/Unregistered Equitable Mortgage of the following Property/ies Offered as security for the loan the constructed residential property being a Residential House having a land area 62-48 Sq mtrs of sub –Plot no 15 to 18/21 to 32/6 

situated at Mahika Revenue Survey No 199 in Sub- Dist & Reg. Dist -Rajkot:-

Boundaries of above mentioned Property

Towards North    :  -Sub plot No 15 to 18/21 to 32/5

Towards South    :  Sub- Plot no 15 to 18/21 to 32/7

Towards East       : -7-50 Mtrs Wide Road

Towards West     :  Others property

-

1858 DOMBOIVILI Maharashtra Chandrakant R Nimolkar - R No 05, 1st Flr, Jai Moti Apts ,  , Near Shani Mandir, Katemanivali, Kalyan(e) ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421306 - 762710 NPA 29-10-2023
All that Flat No. 202 on Second Floor, C wing, area admeasuring 495 sq.fts Built up,  in building known as UNIQ GARDEN APARTMENT, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 14, Hissa No. 8, Vil lage Nandivali Tarfe Ambarnath, Taluka 

Kalyan, Dist Thane, within the limits of Nandivali Trafe Ambarnath Grampanchayat, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Kalyan - 2 and District Thane.
CHANDRAKANT R NIMOLKAR

1859 Surat Gujarat Patil Dinesh Bapubhai PATIL EKNATH LIG-150,ROOM-3242 ,  , PANDESARA HOUSING ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394221 BLOCK NO 329,ROOM-3242 ,  , GUJARAT HOUSING BOARD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394221 1571539 NPA 29-12-2023
All that Piece and Parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.8 (after KJP Block No.371/8) admeasuring 72.00 sq.yards equivalent to 60.28 sq.mtrs together with undivided Proportionate share in Road and COP admesuring about 34.20 sq.mtrs. at Rahi 

Township Vibhag-4 Situated on the land bearing Block No.371 (Rev.S.Nos.136 and 138) of  Vil lage Kareli, Sub  Dist. Palsana, Dist-Surat.  and surrounded by : North : Plot No.7 South : Plot No.9 East         : Society Internal Road West : Society Boundary
SUREKHA PATIL

1860 Kakinada Andhra Pradesh Suresh - 10-114 ,  , VENKATA RAMANA NAGAR ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533006 - 3439498 NPA 29-01-2024

East Godavari District, Kakinada Rural Mandal, Kakinada Sub-Registry, Indrapalem Grampanchayat , hamlet of Suryaraopeta, Indrapalem Village. Zeroyat dry, Old S.No.28/1,28/2,28/3 new Survey No:6/3, total extent of Ac.1-56 1/3 cents laid out into 

house plots towards eastern side in Plot No:13 and western side in Plot No.14 after removing the R.C.C.roof building with Door No:10-114, an extent of 170 Sq.yards or 142.13 Sq.mts of vacant site within the following boundaries and measurements as 

follows: EAST               :    62.6 Ft    or  19.03 Mtrs     -     Remaining site in Plot No.14 belongs to                                                                                  Ramavarapu Satyanarayana WEST              :    62.6 Ft    or  19.03 Mtrs      -    Remaining site in Plot 

No.13 belongs to                                                                                 Nadakuditi Bhaskara Janardhanarao NORTH           :    24.6 Ft    or   7.47  Mtrs      -     Property belongs to Juttuka Kruparao and                                                                                  

Mandapati Sri Rama Raju SOUTH           :    24.6 Ft    or   7.47  Mtrs      -     18 ft width Road Within the above boundaries an extent of 170 Sq.yards or 142.13 Sq.mts of Site with all easementary rights, water rights.

MANGAYAMMA

1861 Kakinada Andhra Pradesh Suresh - 10-114 ,  , VENKATA RAMANA NAGAR ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533006 - 895559 NPA 29-01-2024

East Godavari District, Kakinada Rural Mandal, Kakinada Sub-Registry, Indrapalem Panchayat Board, Indrapalem, 6th ward site to an extent of 100 Sq.yards or 84.00 Sq.Mts adjoining to Door No:6/72, within the following boundaries and measurements 

as follows: EAST     :   30 ft        or       9.10 Mts   -     Site of Anasuri Apparao WEST    :   29 ft        or       8.80 Mts   -     Site of Medisetti Kamili NORTH  :   30 ft        or       9.10 Mts   -    Site of Medisetti Kamili SOUTH  :   30 ft        or       9.10 Mts   -     

Road Within the above boundaries an extent of 100 Sq.yards or 84.00 Sq.Mts of Vacant Site with all easement rights, water rights.

GANIRAJU

1862 Kakinada Andhra Pradesh Suresh - 10-114 ,  , VENKATA RAMANA NAGAR ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533006 - 1498460 NPA 29-01-2024

East Godavari District, Kakinada Rural Mandal, Kakinada Sub-Registry, Indrapalem Panchayat Board, Indrapalem, 6th ward , Survey Number 15, site to an extent of 100 Sq.yards or 84.00 Sq.Mts adjoining to Door No:6/72, within the following boundaries 

and measurements as follows: EAST     :   30 ft        or       9.10 Mts   -     Site of Anasuri Apparao WEST    :   29 ft        or       8.80 Mts   -     Site of Medisetti Kamili NORTH  :   30 ft        or       9.10 Mts   -    Site of Medisetti Kamili SOUTH  :   30 ft        or       

9.10 Mts   -     Road Within the above boundaries an extent of 100 Sq.yards or 84.00 Sq.Mts of Vacant Site with all easement rights, water rights.

GANIRAJU

1863 Ahmedabad Gujarat Dahyabhai Mayatra - RAGHUNATHPURANI PITH,734 ,  , POST OFFICE NI SAME ,  , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 380022 - 463750 NPA 28-09-2023

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Flat No. I/18 on 3rd Floor, admeasuring plot area of 50 Sq.Yrds and construction area of 42 Sq.Yrds together with construction standing thereon in the scheme known as "Shivnagar-

Vejalpur Co.Op. Housing Society Ltd" lying being and situate on the land of Survey No. 534, T.P. Scheme No. 1, F.P.No. 43 situate at Moje Vejalpur, Taluka City in the Registration Sub District Ahmedabad-4 (Paldi) and District of Ahmedabad and  

bounded by four side as mentioned below: 

East :   Block No. J

West :   Common Passage

North :   Block No. N

South :   Flat No. I/17             

-

1864 Kakinada Andhra Pradesh B Bhavanishankar - NANDI CENTER,DR NO 1-98 ,  , THONDANGI MANDALAM ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533408 - 1373326 NPA 29-07-2023

         East Godavari District, Gollaprolu Mandal, Pithapuram SRO, Chebrolu Gram Panchayat, Chebrolu Village, S.No 437/2, an extent of Ac.1.01 ½  cents of Zeroity Dry land divided into house site plots by preparing a private plan, as per plan Plot No 1 

of an extent of 484 Sq yds or 404.6 Sq mtrs of house site is measured and bounded by :

 Boundaries : -

East : 33.3''    or  27.84    M - Putha Road

West : 33.3''    or  27.84    M - Property belongs to vendor (thota Raghava)

North : 132.0"  or  110.36  M - Plot No 2 site

South : 132.0"  or  110.36  M -Property belongs to Kunche Venkata Subbalakshmi

With the above boundaries an extent of 484 Sq yds or 404.6 Sq mtrs of  house site with all kinds of easementary rights  

-

1865 Indore Madhya Pradesh Abhilash Mishrilal - GURU KESHWAM, MANVATA NAGAR,FLAT No 202, 2nd FLOOR PLOT No 419 ,  , BICHOLI HAPSI ,  , Indore , Madhya Pradesh , 453551 - 1206193 NPA 29-12-2023

All piece and parcel of the property situated at Flat no.203 Second floor Guru Keshavam, Plot.No.419, Manavta Nagar, Situated at sarve No.30/2, Vil lage Bhicholi Hapsi, Tehsil & Dist, Indore(M.P)

Super Built-up area:600 sq.ft.

Plot Boundaries of:

East  : Backlane

West : Colony Road

South :  Colony Road

North : Plot.No.420

Flat Boundaries of:

East  : Backlane

West : Passage and stairs

South :  Plot No.420

North : Flat No.202

-

1866 Khammam Telangana Pothula Kotaiah - PRAKASH NAGAR,H NO 4-7-311 ,  , PRAKASH NAGAR ,  , Khammam , Andhra Pradesh , 507003 - 1419587 NPA 02-05-2021

Vacant Site in Plot No.5, in Sy.No.188 site over an extent of 200.00 sq yards Equivalent to 167.22 Sq. Meters in Edulapuram Revenue Village, Khammam Municipal Corporation, Khammam

Bounded by

East : Plot No.10,

West: 30 Feet wide Road,

North: Plot No.4

South: Plot No.6

-

1867 Hyderabad Telangana Babbur Vinesh Goud RAMADEVI MUNIKUNTLA SHIVANARAYANPURAM COLONY,H.NO 8-61 ,  , BADANGPET ,  , Hyderabad , Andhra Pradesh , 500058 GOKHALE NAGAR,HNO 10-20/9/2 ,  , RAMANTHAPUR ,  , Medchal Malkajgiri , Andhra Pradesh , 500013 4842987 NPA 29-08-2022

All that the Residential Semi-Finished Flat No.805 in eighth floor in Block-D of "ASIAN APARTMENTS", in Sy.Nos.41, 42, 48, 49, 50 and 53, admeasuring 1987.50 sq.feet (including proportionate common areas and car parking spaces) together with 

undivided share in the land to an extent of 60.0 sq.yds., out of total entitlement of 44,914 sq.feet, situated at Kothaguda Village, Seril ingampally Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by:-  BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY  North : Neighbours 

Land; South : Neighbours Land; East ; 40' Wide Road; West : Neighbours Land  BOUNDARIES OF THE FLAT  North : Open to Sky; South : Lift and Open to Sky; Fast : Corridor; West : Open to Sky;

BABBUR VINESH GOUD

1868 Hyderabad Telangana Vasrani Sunil Kumar DEVARAPALLI RAMESH HYDERSHAH KOTE,FLAT NO 303 ,  , SUNCITY ,  , Ranga Reddy , Andhra Pradesh , 500091 LAXMI NAGAR,HNO 4-64 ,  , HYDERSHAKOTE ,  , Hyderabad ,  , 500091 1051632 NPA 28-09-2022

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY All that the Flat No.303 in Third Floor with columns, beams and roof,admeasuring:900.00 Sq. Feet ofbuilt-up area (including Car Parking and Common area) along with an undivided share ofland admeasuring:29.00 Sq. Yards 

(Out oftotal land of 1185.00 Sq. Yards) on Plot No.l/A, 2/Part, 2/Part and 3 in Survey No. 11/5 in the building complex known as SHIVAM ELITE, situated at Hydershakote Village and G.P., Rajendranagar Mandal, RangaReddy District (total building 

consisting ofG+3 Floors) and bounded by:                                                                                   Boundaries for Land                     NORTH              :             Plot No.l                    SOUTH               :             Plot No.4                    EAST                   :            

lOO'-O" WideRoad (Hyd. To Chevella)                   WEST                  :             PlotNos.l3, 14 and 15                                   BOUNDARIES FOR FLAT NO.303                             NORTH             :            Flat No.304                           SOUTH              :           

Flat No.302                           EAST                  :           Corridor                          WEST                 :           Open to sky

HARSHA S VASRANI

1869 Surat Gujarat Bipinkumar - B-114 ,  , Sargram Society ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 - 1123427 NPA 29-06-2023

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Flat No. 201 on the 2nd Floor (As per site Flat No. 301) on the 3rd Floor admeasuring 595.81 Sq.ft., i.e., 55.37 Sq.Mtrs., Built Up area along with undivided share in the land of “OM PLAZA” of as per passing 

Plan Building No. A/4 Paiki as per Site Building No. A/4, situate at Revenue Survey No. 18/1, 18/2, 19, Block No. 16, 17, 20, New Block No. 16 of Moje Kathodara, Taluk Kamrej, District Surat with building constructed thereon and boundaries as follows:

On the North :  Flat No. A4/202

On the South :  Flat 

On the East   :  Passage & Lift 

On the West  :  Road 

-

1870 Hyderabad Telangana Tiwari Nitin Prasad BATHULA JEEVAN PRASAD MALAYSIA TOWNSHIP,FLAT NO 109 BLOCK NO 40 ,  , RAINPARK ,  , Medchal Malkajgiri , Andhra Pradesh , 500072 SHIVA NARAYANA PURAM COLONY,PLOT NO 66 ,  , BADANGPET ,  , Hyderabad ,  , 500058 5730653 NPA 29-11-2022

All that the Semi-finished Residential Flat No.804 in Eighth Floor in Block-D of Asian Apartments in Survey Nos.41, 42, 48, 49, 50 and 53, admeasuring:2687 Sq. Feet (including proportionate common areas and Car Parking Spaces) together with 

undivided share in the Land to an extent of 85 Sq. Yards (Out of total entitlement of 44,914 Sq. Feet), situated at Kothaguda Village, Seril ingampally Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by:                                            BOUNDARIES TO TOTAL 

PROPERTY  NORTH         :         Neighbour's Land SOUTH         :          Neighbour's Land EAST             :         40'-0" Wide Road WEST            :         Neighbour's Land                                                BOUNDARIES OF FLAT  NORTH              :          Stair 

Case and Open to Sky SOUTH              :          Open to Sky EAST                  :          Open to Sky WEST                 :          Corridor

TIWARI NITIN PRASAD



1871 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh Tattaramudi Sulochana - 8-116,2ND FLOOR, RANGAMAHAL, RAGHAVENDRA COLONY, RAMAVARAPADU, VIJAYAWADA ,  ,  , KRISHNA , Krishna , Andhra Pradesh , 521108 - 2359924 NPA 29-12-2023

An extent of 410.29 sq. yards or 343.04 sq. mtrs.of vacant residential site bearing R.S.No.341/A, 341/B, Plot No.3, LP No.39/2016/VIJ, Nearest Door No.7-14, situate in Vellaturu Village and Gram Panchayat Area, G Konduru Mandal, Mylavaram Sub- 

Registry, NTR District being bounded by:-

East  : 40 feet width BT Road - 51.3 ft

South: Plot No.4 - 77.1ft

West : Open Space and Park - 51.3 ft

North : Plot No.2 - 65.2 ft

-

1872 Habsiguda Telangana Yalavarthi Sai Venkatesh - SAI CHITRA NAGAR,H NO 3-4-112 ,  , RAMANTHAPUR ,  , Medchal Malkajgiri , Andhra Pradesh , 500013 - 1768686 NPA 29-10-2023

All that the part and parcel Northern Part of Plot bearing No.54, admeasuring 241 Square Yards, in Swagruha Jewels in Survey Nos.487/P, 493/P, 508/P, 509/P, situated at Veerlapally Village, Nandigama Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana State 

and bounded by:

North : Neighbour’s land

South : Plot No.53

East   : Plot No.55

West  : 40 Feet wide Road

-

1873 Perundurai Tamil Nadu T Ananda Padmanabha - KONGU NAGAR,D.NO-21 , TIRUPPUR ,  , TIRUPPUR , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641607 - 1648146 NPA 29-12-2023

All the part and parcel of the property situated within the:

Registration District  : Tiruppur

Sub-Registration District : Uthukuli

District    : Tiruppur

Taluk    : Perundurai

Village    : Sirukalanji

Old S.F No.   : 246

Patta No.   : 946

R.S.Nos.   : 382/3B – 0.50.0

    : 382/4 – 1.19.5

Total extent    : 1.69.5 Hec.

Exact R.S.No.   : 382/4A

The entire land in the above Survey fields, having a total extent of 1.69.5 hec. (4.18 ½ acres) with specific boundaries, which was divided into house sites in the name of Sri Sakthi Nagar, obtained the approval from DTCP Erode District vide File 

No.655/2020 and Layout Approval No.26/2021, under the scheme of regularization of unapproved house sites, and one such site in the layout Site No.69 measuring, East West Northern side 38 feet; East West Southern side 38 feet; North South Eastern 

side 30 feet; North South Western side 30 feet; i.e, total extent of 1140 sq.ft. (105.90 sq.mtr.) within the following boundaries:

East to  : Site No.60

West to : 25 feet North South layout Road

North to : Site No.70

South to : Site No.68

with the rights to use the common roads formed in the layout and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Sirukalanji Vil lage Panchayat l imits.

-

1874 GOBICHETTIPALAYAM Tamil Nadu Annakodi K P KRISHNAN NAGALUR,27 ,  , NAGALUR PUDUR ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638502 VATAKKAADU,345 ,  , SANKARAPALAYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638501 1885901 NPA 29-06-2023

In Erode District, Erode Registration District, Ammapettai Sub Registration District, Anthiyur Taluk, Velli Thiruppur Village, R.S.F.No.491/1, P.Acre.2.16.5, Sub Division RSF N0.491/1A, P.Ac.1.08.10, Presently Sub Division RSF N0.491/1A1 P.Ac.1.4.49, 

(Presently in RSF No.491/1A1B) of Agriculture land converted a vacant house site named as ?APS Nagar?, Salem Town and Country Planning Officer (DTCP) with -Ma.Va/Ma.(Sa) No.27/2019 (Na.Ka.No.2630/2018 Sa.Ma-3 dated 21.01.2019 Site 

approval by Ammapettai Special Officer / Thashildar and Block Development officer order Na.Ka.No.1315/2017/B2 dated 04.04.2019 of land in Site No.50,   Bounded on the East of - Site No.49 West of-23 feet wide North south site Road, North of - 23 

feet wide East west Site Road, South of- Site No.51 of land  In this East west 30 feet on both sides, North south 50 feet on both sides, to an extent of 1500 square feet of vacant house site Moolai Mudukku 12 1/4  square feet Less than 1487 1/4 square feet 

or 138.24 square meter of vacant site with mammool cart track.  The above said property situated in RSF NO.491/1A1B at VelhThiruppur Village Panchayat with Ammapettai Panchayat Union office Limit

KUMAR P

1875 GOBICHETTIPALAYAM Tamil Nadu Jayaprakash S RAJKUMAR K AMMAN NAGAR,D NO: 189 ,  , ALUKULI ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638453 ELLAMADAI,D NO 284 ,  , PUDHUKKARAI PUDUR ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638313 1883427 NPA 29-08-2023

Gobi registration, Nambiyur sub registration, Erode district, Nambiyur Taluk, Karattupalayam Village, new R.S.No. 615/7C, now as per sub division 615/7C1 wherein an extent of P.A. 1.84 cents of land being converted into layout sites and named as 

Ganapathi nagar for which site No.2 south part is as follows:-  West of            23 feet north south layout road  East of          Pallavari South of   site No.2 north part North of    site No.3 Measurements 50 - East west on the both side 26 1/2 - North south on the 

both side Total extent 1325 sq.ft, of land and with the right over the mamool pathway cart track etc., within R.S.No. 615/7C.

JAYAPRAKASH S

1876 Gopichettypalayam Tamil Nadu Savariappan - 4/576 ,  , S P Nagar ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638476 - 397592 NPA 29-11-2023

In Erode District, Gobichettipalayam Registration District, Gobichettipalayam No.2 joint Sub Registration office, Gobichettipalayam Taluk, Vellalapalayam Village, New S.F.No.106/4, P.Hec.0.33.0, New S.F.No.106/3C, P.Hec.0.01.0 Total P.Hec.0.34.0 

Bounded on the West by M.S.Ramasamy and others land, North by 22 feet wide East West Road, East by M.S.Ramasamy and others land, South by L.B.P.Koppu,  In this east west 20 feet on northern side, 23 1/2 feet on southern side, North south 39 1/2 

feet on western side, 48 1/2 feet on eastern side to an extent of 957 square feet of land, And east west 16 feet on both sides, North south 48 1/2, feet on both sides, to an extent of 776 square feet land. Total area 1733 square feet of land and right of way 

in 22 feet of wide Common cart track.

0

1877 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Sivakamasundari - 2/300, ,  , Vadugathirumedu, ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608002 - 1059402 NPA 31-03-2023
Chidambaram R.D; Chidambaram Sub-D: Chidambaram Taluk, C. Kothangudi Village, Muthaiah Nagar comprised in R.S. No.104/l, in Plot No.294, Northern 3200 sq.ft.   Boundaries: East of 30' Road and Plot NO.308, South of Plot NO.295, West of Plot 

No.293, North of 4232 sq.ft. property, within this, unsized Vacant site measuring   East to West 80' in northern side 80' in southern side; South to North 26' in eastern side 66' in western side.
Sivakamasundari

1878 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Sivakamasundari - 2/300, ,  , Vadugathirumedu, ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608002 - 1087636 NPA 31-03-2023
Chidambaram R.D; Chidambaram Sub-D; Chidambaram Taluk, C.Kothangudi Village, Muthaiah Nagar comprised in R.S. NO.104/l, in Plot No.294, Southern 4232 sq.ft.   Boundaries: East of 30' Road, South of 3200 sq. ft. property, West of Plot No.293, 

North of Voikal, within this, Vacant site measuring East to West 106' in norther'n side 87' in   southern side; South to North 46' in eastern side 40' in western side
Sivakamasundari

1879 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Murugesan - 2/30 ,  , school street ,  , Perambalur , Tamil Nadu , 621220 - 2031417 NPA 29-08-2022

All that the Piece of Portion of land and building constructed thereon, in Perambalur   District, in Ariyalur Registration District, in Perambalur Sub Registration District, in   Perambalur Taluk, in Thuraimangalam Majira, Kavulpalaiyam Village, Ayan Punjai 

Survey No. 334/3, Out of Acre 0.59 Cents.  

An extent of East West Northern Side 51 ft, Southern Side 50 ft, North South 26 ft on both sides, admeasuring an extent of 1313 Sq.ft., ( 121.99 Sq.Mtrs.,) vacant site and  the RCC roofed house building constructed in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, 

electricity service connection etc., having the following four boundaries:

East of  :   Koothan Velalar Vagaiyara land,

West of    :   20 feet Width North South Street,

South of   :   Vella Vaari,

North of   :   Northern Side Plot No. 2

The property now situated in Thuraimangalam Village New S.F.No. 334/3G, Hec 0.5.00 Ares, stands in the name of Murugesan and others in Patta No. 3892.

-

1880 Wagholi Maharashtra Pratibha Shankar Ghag Shailendra Munnusingh Kashyap Shivam Building,Flat no 1105 ,  , Kesnand Road ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412027 s no 57/6/8,FLAT NO 05 SHIV AMRUT ,  , Lane No 23 ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411048 1989727 NPA 29-01-2023

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Row House No. 15 together with Ground Floor Area Adm. 638sq,ft. and first floor with terrace area adm. 648 sq. ft. together total area adm. 119.52 built up area, constructed on land adm. 1000 sq. ft. i. e. 

92.94 sq. mtrs. in the Project known as ?DWARAKA NAGARI?, constructed on property bearing  Gat No.485, Hissa No.3/5, about adm area 00H. 22Aar i.e. 2200sq,mtrs. out of larger land admeasuring 06H.60Aar, situated at Vil lage Lonikand, Tal Haveli, 

Dist-Pune, within the limits of Grampanchayat Lonikand Pune and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli which is bounded as under: On or towards East    : By Property of  Mr Ganersh Kakade. On or towards West   : By Road end. On or towards 

South  : By open plot. On or towards North  : By  open land.

Pratibha Shankar Ghag

1881 NAGPUR Maharashtra Veeraju Putta - .,House No.159 ,  , Tah Mouda ,  , Nagpur , Maharashtra , 441104 - 643784 NPA 29-01-2024

All that piece & parcel of House Property bearing Plot No.9A admeasuring 313.33 Sq. Mtr., and Plot No.9B admeasuring 264.83 Sq. Mtr., located amongst Survey No.219/1, P.H.No.54, Mouza No.146 bearing Ward No.1, House No.159 of Mouza: Tuman, 

situated in within limits of Gram Panchayat Tuman, R.M.A. Nimkheda, Tahsil Mouda & District Nagpur.

Plot No. 9A Bounded As Under:-

East : 10.00 Ft. Wide Road

West : Plot No. 9B

North : Land of Nallapraju Vyankatnarsingh Raju

South : Land of Survey No. 219/2.

Plot No. 9B Bounded As Under:-

East : Plot of Jujjavaru S/o Sattyendra Chiranjivi

West : 15.00 Ft. Wide Road

North : Land of Nallapraju Vyankatnarsingh Raju

South : Land of Survey No. 219/2.

-

1882 NASIK Maharashtra Shamlal Lakhanlal Gupta ANIL DEOMAN CHAUDHARI Teli Gally,Maruti Road ,  , Manmad ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 423104 Nandgaon Rural,271, Teli Galli ,  , Manmad ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 423104 985727 NPA 29-01-2024
All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing  Room No.2 and Room No.3  Adm. 103.08  Sq.mts  out of  area Adm. 301.8 Sq.mts out of CTS No. 113  from Manmad Tal. Nandgaon Dist. Nashik boundedas under . East      :   Adj.CTS No.114 West     :   

Adj.CTS No.114 South    :   Road  South    :   Marginal Space
SHAMLAL LAKHANLAL GUPTA

1883 Kollam Kerala Vivekanandan - SNEHA CHANDRALAYA ,  , SURABHI NAGAR 282 ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691021 - 491537 NPA 29-01-2023

The proposed property is 1.42 ares in old sy. NO.2041 in Re.Sy. NO.73/13/2 in block No. 24 and Thandapper No. 47442 of Vadakke vila vil lage. The proposed property was owned and possessed by Mr.. Vivekanandanand Mr.s Japamani they.obtained the 

Proposed property as per the Sale deed No. 3379/12 dtd 08.11.2012.  Boundaries as per Tittle Deed.  North  - Property of Rajendran.  South  - property of  vasantha & Road.  East    - property of Biju and ajitha.  West   - property of Rajan.  Boundaries as 

per revenue record.  North   - Property of Babu.  South  - Property of vasantha.  East   - Property of Biju.  West   - Property of Rajan.

VIVEKANANDAN

1884 Kollam Kerala Vivekanandan - SNEHA CHANDRALAYA ,  , SURABHI NAGAR 282 ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691021 - 124278 NPA 29-01-2023
The proposed property is 1.42 ares in old sy. NO.2041 in Re.Sy. NO.73/13/2 in block No. 24 and Thandapper No. 47442 of Vadakkevila vil lage.  Boundries of the Property a) As per Title Deed   North - Property of Rajendran South - Property of Vasa ntha 

and south North Road East  - Property of Biju & ajitha West - Property of Rajan  b) As per Location Sketch&Certificate  North - Property of Babu South - Property of Vasantha East  - Property of Biju  West - Property of Rajan
VIVEKANANDAN

1885 Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh Manoj Kumar Vishwakarma - GANESH NAGAR,PLOT NO. 1 ,  , KACHHPURA ,  , Jabalpur , Madhya Pradesh , 482003 - 682139 NPA 29-12-2022

        All That Piece And Parcel of Flat No 23 Of Block D On Second Floor Of JDA, Shatabdipuram Colony, Situated In Scheme No.11 of Jda Phase - Ii, Area 269 Sq. Ft., Baburao Paranjpe Nagar, Swami Vivekanand Ward, Tehsil And District Jabalpur.

Boundaries As Per Document:

East : Common Passage

South : Stairs

West : Flat No.24

North : Flat No.10

-

1886 Kollam Kerala Dhanalekshmi - Kamala Vihar, ,  , Kallaibhagom.P.O, ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 690519 - 258800 NPA 29-12-2023
2.03 ares out of 6.48 ares in re sy No. 307/13/2 block No. 14 of kallelibhagom vil lage  As per Title Deed: North : Property of Brjjukumar South : Property of Brjjukumar East  : Public Road West : Property of Pareethu kutty  As per Location Sketch&Certificate: 

North : Property of Brjjukumar South : Property of Rani Shaji, Alapurathu Sharon. East  : Road West : Property of Pareethu kutty.
Dhanalekshmi

1887 Adayar Tamil Nadu Sangeetha M Ramesh D Ranganathapuram,137 ,  , Indira Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600020 Type New II,10 ,  , CLRI Staff Quarters ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600020 2901243 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of  vacant land situated at  NEW KUMARAN NAGAR, Sholinganallur Vil lage, Sholinganallur Taulk, Kancheepuram District, within the limits of Greater Chennai Corporation, and being comprised in Survey No. 255/1B, bearing 

Patta No.169, measuring an extent of 1.50 Ares (1615 Sq.ft) and Bounded on the:- North by : Survey No.241 and 255/1A South by : 20 Feet Road, Survey No.255/2A2 and 2A3 East by    : Vacant Land West by : Survey No.244 Admeasuring with  East to 

west on the Northern side : 90 Feet  East to West on the Southern side  : 90 Feet  North to South on the Eastern side : 18 Feet  North to south on the Western side : 18 Feet  in all total measuring an extent of 1615 Sq.ft. and comprised within the 

Registration District of Chennai South, Sub Registration District of  Neelankarai.

Sangeetha M

1888 Chandrapur Maharastra Rahima Shekh Sattar NITIN RAMESH RAUT BAMNI BALLARPUR,NEAR HARSHAD MEDICAL ,  , WARD NO.1 ALALPALLI ROAD ,  , Chandrapur , Maharashtra , 442701 BALLARPUR,VIJAYA LAXMI WARD ,  , NEAR DR.WADHAI ,  , Chandrapur , Maharashtra , 442701 1270968 NPA 29-11-2023

ALL that piece and parcel of land bearing diverted Survey no. 151/1, layout plot no. 60, having undivided share of land 36.98 Sq. mtrs and area of construction 56.18 Sq. mtrs., of a Flat no. T - 3 on 3rd floor in a building known as Aman Plaza out of total 

area 382.40 Sq. mtrs Situated at Mouza Bamani, Tah Ballarpur, Dist. Chandrapur which is bounded as under: (Boundaries of Flat) East - Layout plot no. 61 West -  Flat No. T-2, North - 9 Mtrs. layout road and South - Flat No. T-1.  (Boundaries of land) East 

- Layout plot no. 61 West - Layout plot no. 13 North - 9 Mtrs. layout road South - Land of survey no. 151/2 and 151/3

RAHIMA SHEIKH SATTAR

1889 Mysore Karnatakka Narayana C PRADEEP KUMAR S 12TH CROSS,NO 492/G ,  , SHIVAJI ROAD ,  , Mysuru , Karnataka , 570007 12TH CROSS,NO 492/G ,  , SHIVAJI ROAD ,  ,  , Karnataka , 570007 8092366 NPA 29-12-2023
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEARING  NO :- 04,ASST NO .2284,PROPERTY ID:152200531037020667 SITUATED AT DEVEERAMMANAHALLI VILLAGE EXTENSION,  KASABA HOBLI, NANJANGUD TQ MYSORE DIST. 

MEASURING E-W :- 12.192 MTRS N-S :- 18.288 METERS  TOTAL OF 222.97 SQ METERS. BOUNDED ON EAST BY:- HOUSE NO 03, WEST BY:- PROPERTY BELONGS TO SURYODHAYA LAYOUT, NORTH BY :- ROAD, SOUTH BY:- HOUSE NO 05.
BHAVYA D

1890 Kottayam Kerala Magi Sasi JANEESH GEORGE VALACHIRA,KUNNUMPURATH HOUSE ,  , KADUTHURUTHY ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686604 AYAMKUDI P O,PANDANATTU HOUSE ,  , MUTTUCHIRA ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686613 1861219 NPA 28-02-2023

All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Kaduthuruthi  Sub district, Vaikom Taluk, Manjoor  Vil lage, in Old Sy No  160/1A/2 and 160/1B Block No 33 Re Sy No 310/6 an extent of   04.56 Ares thus totally measuring to an extent of 

04.56Ares of land with Residential building construct there on. Boundaries  East :  Property of  Surendran South :  Panchayath road and  Property of Sasikumar West :  Property of  Bhavaniamma mullanmadakkal North :  Property of  Lalitha 

Variyamparambu and Saseendran

MAGI SASI

1891 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Reegan J S Shanthi 8/9 ,  , MADURAI VEERAN STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600050  ,  , 5TH CROSS STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600095 5036899 NPA 29-08-2023

Apartment bearing Flat No. 1, measuring an extent of 936 Sq. Ft. of Plinth area (including common area), Block No. B in Ground Floor, together with 460 Sq. Ft. Undivided share in the total extent of 2700 Sq. Ft. of land, situated at Door No. 16/8, Gandhi 

Street, Padi Kuppam Road, Anna Nagar, Chennai ? 600040, as per Property Tax Assessment - No. 16/8, Ground Floor, Flat No B-1, Gandhi Street, Padi Kuppam, Mogappair East, Chennai ? 600 107, Ward ? 1, Block No. 41, comprised in Survey Nos. 

245/1 and Town Survey No. 111, Padi Vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on the:  Boundaries and Linear Measurements for 2700 Sq. Ft. of land:  North By            :  Gandhi Street,      South By            :     Vacant Land, East By              

:  Plot belongs to Venugopal,       West By             :      Plot belongs to Jayaram Achari,        Linear Measurements:  Northern  side :  27 Feet 6 Inches, Southern  side :  27 Feet 6 Inches, Eastern  side   :  98 Feet 6 Inches, Western side         :  98 Feet 6 

Inches,   Within the Registration District of Chennai Central and Sub Registration District of Vil l ivakkam.

REEGAN J

1892 Cuttack Orissa Soumya Ranjan Sahoo SAMIR KUMAR DAS PO-SALIPUR,AT-BETEI ,  , PS-SALIPUR ,  , Cuttack , Orissa , 754202 PO-SALIPUR,AT-BETEI ,  , PS-SALIPUR ,  , Cuttack , Orissa , 754202 1524399 NPA 29-10-2023
Dist:CUTTACK Tahasil:SALEPUR Mouza:BETEI Record of Right No-:554/281. Plot No-326 AREA-:Ac0.153dec Actual purchased Area Ac0.102dec out  of Area Ac0.153dec Possession Area Ac0.153dec  Kisam of the land is Homestead  Bounded By:- 

North:Jagannath Sahoo  South:Babaji Das and others East :Road West:Soumya Ranjan Sahoo and others
SOUMYA RANJAN SAHOO

1893 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Avula Chinnammai SHAIK SILARUDDIN Barampet,2-10-13 ,  , Barampet ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522601 Enugula Bazar,2-8-17/1 ,  , Enugula Bazar ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522601 830949 NPA 29-10-2023
Guntur Dist., Narasaraopet Registration Dist., Narasaraopet Sub-Dist at Barampet (Subbaiahpet) Municipal Old ward No.1 ,New Ward No.2,Old Survey No.383/1B,T.S.No.172/4,Ast No.113 of an extent of Ac .0-01 cents 17 Sq.yards equallant to 65.4 

Sq.yards of site therein which is being bounded by :   East     : Site of Raghvarapu Arunachalam -15-0 Ft  South  : Site of Swarna Brahma Reddy         -39-6 Ft.  West   : Bazar                    -15-0 Ft.  North  : Site of Miriyala Subba Rao        -39-6 Ft
AVULA CHINNAMMAI

1894 Trivandrum Kerala Prasanna Kumar P SHAHIDA BEEVI N KURUKUNNATH PRABITHA,TC 36/2980(2) ,  , ETTAYOORKONAM ROAD,KURUVIKKADU ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695013 PARUTHIVILA VEEDU,H NO 485 ,  , THOPPUMUKKU ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695013 5226932 NPA 30-01-2022 TITLE CLEAR OF THE PROPERTY PRASANNA KUMAR P

1895 Nellore Andhra Pradesh Veera Raghavaiah - 18-16-D ,  , Arundathivada ,  , Spsr Nellore , Andhra Pradesh , 524407 0 1665239 NPA 29-05-2023

Sri Portti sriramulu Nellore Registration District, Stonehouse pet Sub- Registrar Office, Nellore Municipal Corporation, Nellore Bit-2 Area,Patta No.268, S.No.305/2 at present ward No.28, P.C.Naidu Nagar, Door No.190, Assessment No.1031017585 

consisting of RCC roofed house, ACC sheet house, Site, etc.., bounded by :-  East       :    Site of Pachava Peraiah – dimension in this direction 24'-00''. South     :   Site of Boddala Ankaiah,Boddala Ankamma-dimension in this direction 45'-00''. West      :   

Passage -dimension in this direction 24'-00''. North     :  Site of malli Kiranmayi -dimension in this direction 45'-00''.  Within these boundaries an extent of 15 Ankanams or 100.33 Sq.Mts. Of site,in it an extent of 252 Sq.Feet of RCC roofed house,an extent 

of 252 ACC sheet house,for this house doors,door frames,windows,racks,ceiling materials,one feet site,current service No.116753 meter,current fitting,deposit,etc.,with all easement rights appurtenant therto.

Veera Raghavaiah

1896 Nellore Andhra Pradesh Veera Raghavaiah - 18-16-D ,  , Arundathivada ,  , Spsr Nellore , Andhra Pradesh , 524407 0 227074 NPA 29-05-2023

Sri Portti sriramulu Nellore Registration District, Stonehouse pet Sub- Registrar Office, Nellore Municipal Corporation, Nellore Bit-2 Area,Patta No.268, S.No.305/2 at present ward No.28, P.C.Naidu Nagar, Door No.190, Assessment No.1031017585 

consisting of RCC roofed house, ACC sheet house, Site, etc.., bounded by :-  East       :    Site of Pachava Peraiah – dimension in this direction 24'-00''. South     :   Site of Boddala Ankaiah,Boddala Ankamma-dimension in this direction 45'-00''. West      :   

Passage -dimension in this direction 24'-00''. North     :  Site of malli Kiranmayi -dimension in this direction 45'-00''.  Within these boundaries an extent of 15 Ankanams or 100.33 Sq.Mts. Of site,in it an extent of 252 Sq.Feet of RCC roofed house,an extent 

of 252 ACC sheet house,for this house doors,door frames,windows,racks,ceiling materials,one feet site,current service No.116753 meter,current fitting,deposit,etc.,with all easement rights appurtenant thereto.

Veera Raghavaiah

1897 Kottayam Kerala Robin Varghese - MADAPPALLY P O,KALAYIL HOUSE ,  , CHANGANACHERRY ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686546 0 3285163 NPA 29-08-2023 The property having an extent of 2.02 ares of land comprised in old Sy.No. 73/1B/3 and 73/1B/2 and Re.Sy.No.351/21 in block No.8 with Thandappar No.24565 in Thrikodithanam vil lage with Changanassery taluk and Kottayam district -

1898 Vadodara Gujarat Sharma Gaurang Gopalbhai - NANDANVAN PARK SOCIETY,I-34 ,  , TRUPT BUNGLOWS,OPPOSITE B.P.S. SCHOOL ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390019 0 1165563 NPA 30-11-2021
All that piece and parcel of non- Agricultural of land in Mauje Bapod, Vadodara lying being land bearing  Rs.No.941. T.P. Scheme no. 4, RP. no. 435 Paikki Southern Side admeasuring 278.81 Sq. Mtrs.. i.e. 3000 sq.Fts Known as "SAGAR FLATS" Paikki 

Third Floor, Flat no. 13/301 admeasuring 48.79 Sq. Mtrs., i.e. 525.Sq. Fts., S.B.A. at Registration Sub-District and District Vadodara
-

1899 Vadodara Gujarat Kamlesh Ratanchand Rochlani - TRUPT COMPLEX,C 503 ,  , WAGHODIYA ROAD ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390019 0 2822537 NPA 02-05-2021
All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Flat No. C-403, Tower-C, Fourth Floor, Super Built up area adm. 74.32 Sq. mtr., Undivided LandAdmeasuring 14.97 sq.mtr ,Common Plot Undivided Land 20.02 Sq.mtr of "VED RESIDENCY-II" situated in 

Land bearing non-agriculture Land R.S. No.1010/2, hissa no 2 adm. 8094 Sq. Mtrs.,T.p scheme no 44 (Bapod)F.P no 167 Admeasuring 8070 Sq.mtr of vil lage : Bapod, Vadodara Ta and Dist. Vadodara  
-

1900 Vadodara Gujarat Sandeep Kishorlal Verma - SUN RESIDENCY,D-147 ,  , DABHOI ROAD ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390025 0 2888768 NPA 02-05-2021
All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Flat No.A-404, Tower-A, Fourth Floor, Built up area adm. 800.00 Sq.Ft., of “VED RESIDENCY-II” situated in Land bearing non-agriculture Land R.S.No.1010/2, T.P.44, (Bapod) Final Plot No.167, admeasuring 

8094 Sq.Mtrs., of vil lage: Bapod, Vadodara, Ta and Dist: Vadodara
-

1901 Nasik Maharastra Jagannath - Type 2 Quarter No-1755 ,  , Neharu Nagar ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422101 0 668655 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and patcel of the property bearing Row House No.03 adm 119.88 sq.mtrs built up and plotted are adm. 56.71 sq.mtrs in the scheme known as "ADITYA PALACE ROW HOUSE" constructed on Plot No.31 adm. 629.44 sq.rntrs &,Plot No.32 

adm. 629.44 sq. rntrs out of S.No.86/1 at Vil lage Deolali, Tal.Dist.Nashik within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation,Nashik.
JAGANNATH

1902 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Goli Gangadhar - DOOR NO;- 4-12-2  1ST Line , KORITIPADU GUNTUR  CHANDRAMOULI  NAGAR   GUNTUR ,  ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522007 0 5256799 NPA 29-11-2023
Guntur District, Korctipadu Sub-District, Guntur Municipal Corporation area, Not Town Survey, Koretipadu Village, D.No.268, 271, out of Ac.5-44cts., as per Pattadar Pass Book and Title Deed, Adangal, IB Namuna, Korctipadu Village, D.No.268/1B, 

271/1B, out of 6243-6 sq.yds., in that as per Plan, Plot No.6, an extent of 895-80 sq.ydsr. ofsite with SONA EMPIRE Apartment (Door No.1-33-109)within the above boundaries an undivided unspecified share of 46-37 sq.yds., of property of total extent of 

895-80 sq.yds., with in above A-Schedule total extent an apartment in the name and style of SONA EMPIRE is constructed in that Flat No.504 of Fourth Floor of SONA EMPIRE

-

1903 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu Shankar - 62 ,  , EVR Periyar Street, 33rd Avenue ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600053 0 419542 NPA 01-04-2021
All that Piece and Parcel Of property bearing Plot No.14, Banu Nagar, measuring an extent of 1587 Sq.ft comprised in survey No.97 of Oragadam vil lage, Ambattur Taluk Thiruvallur District  And lying within the Registration district of Chennai North and 

Registration Sub district of Ambattur and within the limits of Ambattur Municipality,750 sq.ft out of 1587 sq.ft Undivided share in the land described in Schedule ‘A’ Above
-

1904 ADAYAR Tamil Nadu Mariammal Babu B - A14 ,  , SEENIVASAPERUMAL SANNADHI ST ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600014 0 4081671 NPA 29-11-2023

All that piece and of Residential Flat, bearing No.FF-1, A Block in the First Floor, having 890 Sq.ft., built up area including common area together with 232.99 Sq.ft., Undivided share of land out of 4695 Sq.ft., bearing door No.1, Sundareswarar Koil 

Street, Royapettah, Chennai-600014, comprised in C.C. No.265 dated 16-07-1904, O.S.Nos.3611 and 3612, R.S.No.348 and 349 of Teynampet vil lage, Mylapore Revenue vil lage, Block No.7, Patta C.A.No.840/2006, Mylapore,Triplicane Taluk, Chennai 

District 

-

1905 Ahmednagar Maharastra Ishwar Suresh Sable - Darewadi,Darewadi ,  , Nagar solapur road ,  , Ahmednagar , Maharashtra , 414002 0 1504322 NPA 30-10-2021

Schedule A: All that piece and parcel of land property bearing Plot No.24 having its total plot area 260 Sq.mtrs. out of land bearing Survey No.148/2/2, 2/3, 2/4, 2/5, 2/6, 2/1A situated at Darewadi and Zillha Parishad Ahmed Nagar Schedule B: All that 

piece and parcel of land property bearing Flat No.302 constructed on the Stilt Second floor having its Carpet area of 29.46 sq.mtrs and balcony area of 3.4 Sq.mtrs and having its total saleable area of 59.64 Sq.mtrs in Saraswati Residency constructed on 

Plot No.24 having its total area of 260  Sq.mtrs out of land bearing S.No.148/2/2, 2/3, 2/4, 2/5, 2/6, 2/1A situated at Darewadi and Zillha Parishad Ahmednagar
-

1906 Hassan Karnatakka Umesha H K - KASABA HOBLI,HARALAHALLI VILLAGE ,  , HANDINAKERE ,  , Hassan , Karnataka , 573201 0 2487175 NPA 29-07-2023
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No 151600601901101283, Property No 1362 (as per gram panchayath documents), Resolution No 4/18-19, MR No.754/2018/-19. Measuring East to West 12.19 Meters and North to South 12.19 

Meters Total measuring 148.60 Sq Meters in that RCC building constructed in 139.35 Sq mtr. Situated at Chikkakondagula vil lage, Kasaba Hobli, Hassan within the limits of Tejur vil lage panchayath
-

1907 Hassan Karnatakka Umesha H K - KASABA HOBLI,HARALAHALLI VILLAGE ,  , HANDINAKERE ,  , Hassan , Karnataka , 573201 0 2390351 NPA 29-07-2023
All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No 151600601901101283, Property No 1362 (as per gram panchayath documents), Resolution No 4/18-19, MR No.754/2018/-19. Measuring East to West 12.19 Meters and North to South 12.19 

Meters Total measuring 148.60 Sq Meters in that RCC building constructed in 139.35 Sq mtr. Situated at Chikkakondagula vil lage, Kasaba Hobli, Hassan within the limits of Tejur vil lage panchayath
-

1908 Ahmedabad Gujarat Deepak Gangaram Pawar - BHAGYODEV SOCIETY,00 ,  , DENICE COMANY ,  ,  , Gujarat , 382127 0 1235360 NPA 30-08-2019
All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Chhatral bearing Flat No. E/201 on Second Floor, admeasuring Super Built up area of 37.60 Sq.Mtrs., with the undivided right of 18.60 Sq.Mtrs in the land together standing thereon in the scheme 

known as “Swati Residency” lying being and situate on the land of Block No. 483 admeasuring area of land 2833 Sq.Mtrs Village Chhatral, Taluka – Kalol, within District and Registration Sub District of Gandhi Nagar 
-

1909 Hoodi Karnataka NANJAPPA B KARIYAPPA E 2ND CROSS, SAI BABA BADAVANE,NO.3 ,  , ANDRAHALLI MAIN ROAD ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560091 LAGGERE,NO. 138/7 ,  , BANGALORE ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560058 1203232 NPA 29-10-2023

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF SOUTHERN PORTION OF SITE NO. 3, ASSESS NO. 30/2 AND 21/2, KHATHA NO. 30/2 SITUATED AT  ANDRAHALLI VILLAGE, YESHWANTHPUR HOBLI, BANGALORE NORTH TALUK, PRESENTLY WITHIN THE 

JURISDICTION OF BBMP, WARD NO. 40. MEASURING: EAST TO WEST - 40 FEET; NORTH TO SOUTH - 15 FEET; AND BOUNDED ON: EAST BY            :         PROPERTY OF VENKATASWAMY; WEST BY          :          ROAD; NORTH BY       :          

REMAINING NORTHERN PORTION OF SAME PROPERTY NO. 3 BELONGS TO NANJAPPA B SOUTH BY       :          SITE NO. 4

VIJAYA S

1910 Wagholi Maharashtra Gangaprasad Ramrao Suryawanshi Yuvraj Balraj Chauhan Kolte Park Near Genius School,Gat No 1630 Kawade wasti ,  , Wagholi Kahadvenagar Pune ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412207 Budhvihar Aundh Camp,204-02 Panchashil Nagar Rahul Mitra Mandal ,  , Pimple Nilakh ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411027 1373976 NPA 28-09-2023

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY  All That Piece and parcel of the Property i.e S No 130 H. No 5A Admeasuring area 00H 66 Are , assessed at Rs. 0.1.66 paise. Out of that area adm. 3000 Sq ft situated at Vil lage Manjari Bk Taluka Haveli 

District Pune within the Limits Of Zil la Parishad Pune Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli and Grampanchayat Manjari Bk and within the Jurisdiction Of sub Registrar Haveli and the Said Land is Bounded as Under  On Or Towards East : By 30 Ft Road  On Or 

Towards South : Property Of Narsimullu Pattipati  On Or Towards West : Property Of Vhore  On Or Towards North : Remaining Property From Same Sr No   SCHEDULE II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT All That piece and parcel of Flat No 504 on the 

Fifth Floor Built Up Area admeasuring 555 Sq ft I.e 51.57 Sq Mtrs , in the Buildig Known As SHIVSAI HEIGHTS Constriction Upon More Particularly described is Schedule I East: Flat No 503 and lift passage West: Open Space South :Open Space North : 

Flat No 501

Pratibha Gangaprasad Suryawanshi

1911 Wagholi Maharashtra Edmund Fernandes Sachin Raghunath Chavan PUNE SOLAPUR ROAD,FLAT NO 406 G MANISH DARSHAN ,  , BEHIND BIG BAZAR FATIMA  NAGAR ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411013 Gini Bellissimodhanori,Flat No 305 ,  , Road Dhanori ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411015 2394161 NPA 01-05-2023

SCHEDULE 1  DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY  All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing S.No.44 Hissa No. 8 total area admeasuring about 02 H. 15 Ares 1 Potkharaba 00 H. 53 Ares Assessment of Rs. 01=50 Paise, out of this total area 

admeasuring 1000 sq.fts. i.e.92.93 sq.mtrs along with RCC construction adm.1440 sq.ft i.e 133.82 sq.mtrs,Private Plot no.02, in project known as Lotus Valley situated at Lohgaon, Haveli, Dist of Pune and within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation. 

and within the 'Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli And which is bounded as follows: On Or Towards East By Property of S.no.44/8 On Or Towards West By 18 ft internal road On Or Towards South : By Plot No. 3 On Or Towards North : By Plot no 1

EDMUND FERNANDES

1912 Dombivli Maharashtra Ravindra Sakharam Jadhav - R No B 74, Pratiksha Nagar ,  , Pipe line, Near Pratiksha nagar, Bus depo, Sion, Mumbai ,  , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400022 - 1067843 NPA 28-09-2023
All that Flat No. 201, Building no.1, on second floor,  area admeasuring 515 sq.fts Built up, in building known as SIDDHIVINAYAK HEIGHTS lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 45, Hissa No. 6A, Village Adivali-Dhokali, Taluka 

Amberanth Dist Thane, within the limits of Adivali - Dhokali Grampanchayat, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Ulhasnagar-3  and District Thane.
RAVINDRA SAKHARAM JADHAV

1913 Dombivli Maharashtra Shivshankar Saroj - R. No 4, Sai dham Colony, Chawl No 3 ,  , Haji malang road, Opp 50-50 Dhaba, Nadivali, Kalyan ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421306 - 407055 NPA 29-01-2024
All that Flat No. 209, on Second Floor, A wing, area admeasuring 625 sq.fts Built up,  in building known as SHREE SAI APARTMENT, lying and situated on Plot of land bearing Survey No. 14, Hissa No. 2, area admeasuring 1089 sq.yard, Vil lage 

Nandivali Trafe Ambarnath, Taluka Kalyan, Dist Thane, within the limits of Nandivali Trafe Ambarnath Grampanchayat, within registration District Thane, Sub - Registration District Kalyan - 1 and District Thane.
SHIVSHANKAR SAROJ

1914 Salem Tamil Nadu Varunkumar D Manikandan V 1/81 ,  , Kaliamman Koil Street ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636302 Kaliamman Koil Street 1,1/80 ,  , Jagir Ammapalayam Salem ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636302 3215234 NPA 28-02-2024

ITEM No 1:                     Salem West Registration Dist, Suramangalam Sub Registration Dist, Salem Taluk, Jagir Ammapalayam Village, Natham S.no 235/1, in this House Site measuring East West 22.4' on the North 22.4' on the south , North South 17.3' 

on the East 17.3' on the west Total Extent 388 Sqft with RCC Terraced House Building Ground Floor measuring 36 Sq.Meter and 1St Floor 36 Sq.Meter bearing D.no 182, Tax Assesment No 049/002/00411 ( Old Tax Assesment No 1003105) having 

Electric Service Connection No 04-462-006-404 and a Bore Well With Electric Compressor Motor Situatw Within the Following Boundaries ;  On the East of Selvaraj Property;  On the West of Dhanasekarans Property;  On the North of East West Road;  On 

the South of Dharmaraj's  Property;  The above mentioned Property is situated in as per Town Survey Ward-A, Block-48, TS NO 50, " Kaliamman Koil Street" within Salem Corporation Limit has got all mamool and Easementary rights and rights of way.    

Item No 2:                  Salem West Registration Dist, Suramangalam Sub Registration District, Salem Taluk, Jagir Ammapalayam Village, Natham S.no 235/1 in this House Site measuring East West  11-1/2' on the North , 11-1/2' on the South , North South 

34' on the East, 34' on the West , Total Extent 391 Sqft with RCC Terraced House Building Ground Floor measuring 35 q.meter and 1 St Floor 35 Sq.meter bearing D.no 1/81, Tax Assesmnet No 1005156 ( Old Tax Assesment No 1005341) having Electric 

Service Connection No 04-462-006-405 situate within the following boundaries;  On the East of Kulandai Gounder , Venkatachalam Property;  On the West of Ravichandran B-Schedule Property;  On the North of East West Street;  On the South of 

Thangavel's Property;  The above mentioned property is situated in as per Town Survey Ward-A, Block-48, TS NO 52, " Kaliamman Koil Street " within the Salem Corporation Limit has got all mamool and Easmentary rights and rights of way.

Varunkumar D

1915 Salem Tamil Nadu Boobalan A Kannan K Vazhapadi,121/60 ,  , Anna Nagar 5th street ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636115 Ward No.3,59/G1 ,  , Ganapathy Gounder Street ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636115 1005927 NPA 30-03-2024

Item No.1:- (Property related Reg. Sale deed document No.3629/2017):  In Salem District, Salem East R.D., Vazhapady Sub R.D, Vazhapady Taluk, Sarkkar Vazhapady Village, Natham S.No.77/1 as per new S.No.77/7F area 0.0139.0 with an extent of 

324 Sq. feet of the land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are:- East of the house belongs to Devendiran; West of the land belongs to Jayaraman; South of the land belongs to Annanagar; North of East-West 

Common Street;  Within the above boundaries are measuring East-West both sides 18 feet and North-South both sides 18 feet; as totally 324 sq. feet of the land infull and with all pathway rights and with easement rights annexed thereto. The above 

property situated within the limit of Vazhapady Town Panchayat, Ward No.2, Anna Nagar Colony.  Item No.2:- (Property related to Reg. Release deed document No.3693/2017):  In Salem District, Salem East R.D., Vazhapady Sub R.D., Vazhapady Taluk, 

Sarkkar Vazhapady Village, Natham S.No. 77/1 as per new S.No. 77/7E with an extent of 0.0044.0 with an extent of 324 sq. feet of the land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are:- East of the house belongs to 

Arunachalam; West of the property belongs to Manjuladevi; South of the land belongs to Arisana Colony Annanagar; North of East-West Common Street;  Within the above boundaries are measuring East-West both sides 18 feet and North-South both sides 

18 feet; as totally 324 sq. feet of the land infull and with 324 sq. feet of R.C.C. terrace building EB Connection No.04-531-001-694, Water Connection No.848, House tax assessment No.286,5153, D.Nos.121,137 and with all fitting of the above building  

and with all pathway rights and with easement rights annexed thereto. The above property situated within the limit of Vazhapady Town Panchayat, Ward No.2, Anna Nagar Colony.

Manjuladevi B

1916 Chakan Maharashtra Bhojraj Himmatlal Chandwaniya B Ramesh Babu Manas Apt,104 ,  , NDA Road ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411023 Type III,Quarter no. 29/D ,  , Khakwasala ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411023 1426851 NPA 29-10-2023

Flat No. 104, on First Floor, admeasuring area 800 sq. fts. i. e. 74.34 sq. mtrs. built up along with balcony in the building known as MANAS APARTMENT  Constructed on the land bearing s. no.13, hissa no. 4, adm area 00H 26R+Potkharaba 00H 01 R  i. 

e. total adm area 00H 27R out of which adm area 8000 sq. fts., Grampanchyat milkat no. 1335/33  situated at vil lage Mouge Shivane, Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and within the jurisdiction of j i l lha  Parishad Pune Taluka Panchyat Samiti Haveli, 

Grampanchyat Shivane and within the registration  Sub-District Haveli, District Pune and having the following boundaries :   Flat Boundaries  :   On or towards East : Flat no. 103,   On or towards South : Open Space,   On or towards West : Flat no. 105 and 

Duct,          On or towards North : Passage.  Land  Boundaries :   On or towards East: By property of Mr. Sopanrao N. Sarade,   On or towards South : By Property of Mr. Pokale,   On or towards West : By Road and Mr. Murlidhar B. Pokale,   On or towards 

North : By Property of Telangi and Kandhare.

Bhavini Bhojraj Chandawaniya

1917 Durgapur West Bengal Kakali Das SUKANTA MUKHERJEE NATUNPARA,TANKI TALLA ,  , PANAGARH BAZAR ,  , Paschim Bardhaman , West Bengal , 713148 RAIL COLONY,PANAGARH,NATUNPARA ,  , PANAGARH BAZAR ,  ,  , West Bengal , 713148 930932 NPA 29-08-2023

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of  1.50 Katha or 2.50 Decimal more or less under Mouza ? Kanksa, J.L.NO- 86, comprised in R.S and LR Plot No- 3043, Old Previous owner?s LR Khatian No-1907, Classification- Baid/ Agriculture, 

lying and situated at Panchayat Holding No- Not Provided, under Kanksa Gram Panchayat, Sub-Division- Durgapur, PS- Kanksa, District- Previously Burdwan and Paschim Burdwan, under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R-Durgapur, which is butted and 

bounded by: BOUNDARIES:   As per Deed- 6680/2009  ON THE NORTH: Plot of Mr Prasad ON THE SOUTH: Plot of Smt Mousumi ON THE EAST- Plot of Laksmi ON THE WEST-  Rest portion of LR Plot No-3043

KAKALI DAS

1918 Khammam Telangana Ramarapu Ramesh BANDI SRIKANTH MANIKYAPUR,H NO 3-101 ,  , MANIKYAPUR ,  , Warangal Urban , Andhra Pradesh , 505497 BRUHANPURAM,H NO 11-10-719/4/2 ,  , BRUHANPURAM ,  , Khammam ,  , 507002 1180442 NPA 29-07-2023
Vacant site over an extent of 222.22 Sq Yards,Vide  Plot No.68 in and out of Sy.No.9A1/A,9A2/A,9B2,9B1(as per Gurralapadu GP) 9/3,9/4,9/5,9/6,9/7,9/8(as per Land Conversion Proceeding issued by R.D.O Khammam) situated at 

Gurralapadu,Khammam Rural Mandal,Khammam District.  Bounded By:  East:Plot no:81 West:30 feet wide Road North:Part of Plot No.69 South:30 feet wide Road
RAMARAPU RAMESH

1919 Pune Maharashtra Sarang - FLAT NO.-3,SR.NO.64/7B,ABHISHEK APT ,  , SINHGAD ROAD ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411041 - 732901 NPA 29-07-2023

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 101 on the First Floor admeasuring 310 Sq. Ft. i.e. 28.81 Sq. Mtrs. built up area in the Building constructed on the land bearing S. No. 51, Hissa No. 3C, CTS No. 830 admeasuring 2000 Sq. Ft. 

situated at Vil lage Ghorpadi, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and the said land is bounded as under:  On or towards            : By property out of same S. No.  On or towards South : By common road On or 

towards West : By property of Mr. Sharma On or towards North : By property out of same S. No.

SARANG

1920 Kolkata West Bengal Khokan Dhar - NETAJI PALLY ,  , KUTULSAHI ROAD, RD BARASAT ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700124 - 1035141 NPA 30-12-2017

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY (Mortgage Property) ALL THAT piece and parcel of land with structure measuring about 1 Cottah 11 Chittacks (more or less) which is lying and situated at Mouza - Hridaypur,J.L. No. 41, Resa No. 142, RS. 

Dag No. 583, LR Dag No. 1246, RS. Khatian No. 13, LR Khatian No. 2345, Holding No. 89B, Kutul Sahi Road, PolioeStation - Barasat, District North 24 Pargana, Koikata within the ambit of Barasat Municipality, Ward no. 07. On the North : 7' WIde 

Common passage. On the Scuth : RS. Dag No. 584 On the East : 5 No. Plot On the West : 7 No. Plot

0

1921 Kottayam Kerala Vinish Kumar - KURIYILAYATH HOUSE ,  , AYROOR SOUTH P O ,  , Pathanamthitta , Kerala , 689611 - 975298 NPA 28-02-2024
All that parts and parcel of land having an extent of 5.80 Ares of land comprised in Re.Sv. No. 92/6 in Avroor Village.      Boundaries As per Sale Deed No.   East     ; Properties of Baby  South   : Property of Kuriyilayathu   West    :  Property of SNDP  North   

:  Property of Ramani  Boundaries As per Site Plan No.   1351/15  East   : Property of Kuriyilayathu   South : Property of Kuriyilayathu & Road   West  :  Property of Kuriyilayathu   North :  Property of Kuriyilayathu
VINISH KUMAR

1922 Kottayam Kerala Sheeja Lijo SHIJU ANTONY KANAKKARI,THEKKANAYIL ,  , KAKAKKARI P O ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686632 ELACKAD,KANJIRAPPRA KADAPLAMATTOM ,  , KADAPLAMATTOM ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686571 983839 NPA 29-10-2023

All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Kuravilangnad Sub district ,Meenachil   Taluk, Kanakkary Village, in Old Sy No  373/5A Block No  10 Re Sy No 138/14-2-3 an  extent of  2.03 Ares  thus totally measuring to an extent of  2.03  

Ares of land with Residential building. Boundaries  ( As Per Site Plan No 257/20) East :  Property of Jaymon Joseph South :Property of Mathew Punnathanathu  West :  Properties of Sugathan  North : Private Road Boundaries  ( As Per Sale Agreement) 

East :  Property of Chennattu C C Luka South :Property of  Mathew Punnathanathu West :  Properties of Sugathan  North : Private Road

SHEEJA LIJO

1923 Kollam Kerala Rani - KUTHIRAPPANTHIYIL ,  , ARINALLOR ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 690538 - 640102 NPA 28-02-2024
All that property admeasuring 4 Ares 5 Sqmtrs. in Old Sy. 3106 A, Re-Sy. No. 505/17, Block No. 15 of Thevalakkara Village and with all rights and improvements thereon.  Boundaries of Property North - Property of Omana. South - Road. East   - Pathway. 

West  - Property of saraswathy Amma.
PRASANNAKUMAR

1924 Davangere Karnataka SIDDALINGAIAH N K VEENA N 2ND MAIN NUTHANA COLLEGE ROAD,DOOR NO 1410/55 VAJRA COMPLEX ,  , BAPUJI VIDYANAGAR ,  , Davangere , Karnataka , 577005 VAJRA COMPLEX NUTHANA COLLEGAE,DOOR NO 1410/155 ,  , VIDYANAGARA ,  , Davangere , Karnataka , 577005 5886682 NPA 28-02-2024
All that piece and parcel of Residential house constructed in vacant Site No. 22, Door No. 4010/22, measuring  (5.80+16.15)/2 X (18.60+15.24) /2 meter=185.697 Sq.Mtrs., formed at Re-Sy No. 265/1, of Kunduvada vil lage, Davanagere, within the limits of 

City Municipal Corporation Davanagere and bounded by: - East   - Property bearing Sy.No. 265/2       West  -      12 Meter Road  North -     12 Meter Road  South -     Site no. 23
SIDDALINGAIAH N K

1925 Perundurai Tamil Nadu S VIRJINIYA MERI V GOPINATH KONGU NAGAR 2,D.NO-B-4, 61/18 ,  , MUNICIPAL COLONY ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638004 KONGU NAGAR 3RD STREET,D.NO-15/16 ,  , PERIYAVALASU ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638004 2135205 NPA 29-12-2023

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES:  Registration District  : Erode  Sub Reg. District   : AvalPoondurai  District            : Erode  Taluk     : Perundurai  Vil lage            : Thenmugam Vellode  Street Name.   : Abirami Nagar-II, Ulagapuram  Old S.F.No.    : 

259 B  Patta No.    : 3234  R.S.No.            : 317  Present R.S.No.   : 317/1  Total extent    : 1.13.50 Hec (2.80 Acres)  In the above survey field, a part of land having an extent of 1.50 acres with specific boundaries, which was divided as house sites in the 

name of  Abirami Nagar-II, by obtained the approval from DTCP Salem, in fi le No. 15302/2018 dated 29.11.2018 and through the regularization proceedings by the Block Development officer,Chennimalai Panchayat Union in fi le No.68/2022, and one 

such site in the layout, bearing No.2, measuring, east west northern side 24 feet, east west southern side 25 feet, north south eastern side 40 feet, north south western side 40 feet, i.e. total extent of 980 sq.ft (91.05 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries:- 

East to the land of 3rd parties West to site No.3 North to 20 feet east west road South to site No.1 with the rights to use the common roads formed in the lay out and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Kumaravalasu 

vil lage panchayat Limits.

S VIRJINIYA MERI

1926 Perundurai Tamil Nadu A THILAGAVATHI D BALAKUMAR ANNA NAGAR,D.NO-18 ,  , VASUVAPATTY ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638102 NETTAIKADU,D.NO-29 ,  , CHITHODE POST ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638102 1315844 NPA 29-12-2023

Description of Property: District    : Erode Registration District  : Erode Sub-Registration District  : Chennimalai Taluk     : Perundurai Vil lage    : Mugasi Pidariyur S.F.Nos.    : 474, 475, 476 R.S.No.    : 21, 21/2, 22/9, 22/10, 22/11       The said Subject 

property is situated in R.S.No.21/2 only. Total Extent    : 1193 1/2 Sq.feets Boundaries: Saravanamputhur (Site No.50 Southern Portion)  South of : House Site No.50 Northern Portion,  North of : House Site No.51 (Park),  East of : 23 feet width North-South 

layout road,  West of : House Site No.49,  In which admeasuring East-West on the North 43 1/2 feet, East-West on the South 44 1/2 feet, North-South on the East 27 feet, North-South on the West 27 1/4 feet, i.e., totally 1193 1/2 Sq.ft., or 149.22 Sq.mt. 

entire extent, along with pathway rights through the North-South and East-West layout roads in the Saravanamputhur layout, to use as Cart-track, Passage and Common right over the park and. other common places mentioned in Doc. No.4439/2020, 

donated in favour of Mugasi Pidariyur Panchayat Board. The Said property is situated in R.S.No.21/2 within the limit of Mugasi Pidariyur Panchayat Board. The layout formed in an extent of P.Ac.2.55-1/2 + 0.18-1/2 = P.Ac.2.74 is situated in R.S.No.21, 

21/2, 22/9, 22/10, 22/11, in this the remaining house sites situated in Saravanamputhur layout regularized for unapproved layout, approved by Deputy Director, Town and Country Planning, Erode Regional, File No.1585/2020/E.Ma.-3, dated:30.12.2020 

and DTCP approved No.Ma.Va./E.Ma. (Varanmurai) No.37/2020 and approved by Chennimalai Panchayat Union, represented by Circle Development Officer, Proceedings Order No.Na.Ka.No.2051/2018/A4.

A THILAGAVATHI

1927 Perundurai Tamil Nadu K LATHA B VETRIVELAN GOPALSAMY KOVIL STREET,D.NO-58/54 , permenant address ,  , Erode , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638102 MANDAPAM VEETHI,D.NO-9/7 ,  , MOOLAPALAYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638002 1267132 NPA 29-12-2023

District                     : Erode Registration District           : Erode Sub-Registration District  : Chennimalai Taluk              : Perundurai Vil lage                     : Mugasi pidariyur S.F.Nos.                     : 474, 475,476 R.S.No.                     : 21, 21/2, 22/9, 22/10, 

22/11                         The said Subject property is situated in R.S.Nos.21/2, 22/9, 22/10 only. Total Extent             : 815 1/2 Sq.feets- Saravanamputhur (Site No.46 Southern Portion) Boundaries: Saravanamputhur (Site No.46 Southern portion)  East of : 

10 feet width common pathway,  West of : House Site No.45,  South of : Northern Portion of House Site No.46,  North of : Property belonged to other,  In which admeasuring East-West on the both sides 25 feet each, North-South on the East 32 feet, North-

South on the West 33'3" feet, i.e., totally 815 1/2 Sq.ft., or 75.76 Sq.mt. entire extent, along with pathway rights through the North-South and East-West layout roads in the Saravanamputhur layout, to use as Cart-track, Passage and Common right over the 

park and other common places mentioned in Doc. No.4439/2020, donated in favour of Mugasi Pidariyur Panchayat Board. The Said property is situated in R.S.No.21/2 within the limit of Mugasi Pidariyur Panchayat Board. The layout formed in an extent 

of P.Ac.2.55-1/2 + 0.18-1/2 = P.Ac.2.74 is situated in R.S.No.21, 21/2, 22/9, 22/10, 22/11, in this the remaining house sites situated in Saravanamputhur layout regularized for unapproved layout, approved by Deputy Director, Town and Country Planning, 

Erode Regional, File No.1585/2020/E.Ma.-3, dated: 30.12.2020 and DTCP approved No.Ma.Va./E.Ma. (Varanmurai) No.37/2020 and approved by Chennimalai Panchayat Union, represented by Circle Development Officer, Proceedings Order 

No.Na.Ka.No.2051/2018/A4.

K LATHA

1928 Perundurai Tamil Nadu K NAVEEN J JENIFERPUSHPALATHA GANDHIJI STREET,D.NO-142/95 ,  , MALAI KOVIL ADIVARAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638009 IRANIYAN STREET,D.NO-169 ,  , MANICKAVASAGAR COLONY ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638002 1642123 NPA 29-10-2023

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES : Registration District  : Erode Sub Reg. District  : Surampatti District   : Erode Taluk    : Modakkurichi Vil lage   : Punjai Kalamangalam B vil lage Old.S.F.No.   : 268 Patta No.   : 1373 R.S.Nos.   : 926/3 Total extent   : 

0.88.0 Hec The entire land in the above survey field, having a total extent of 2.17 1/2 acres which was divided as house sites in the name of Malligai Nagar by obtained the approval from DTCP, Erode Region in fi le No.2155/2018 and through the 

proceedings of Block Development Officer of Modakkurichi Panchayat Union in fi le No.5738/2018 dated 01.10.2019, and in the said layout, the western part of site No.8 measuring, east west northern side 15 feet, east west southern side 15 feet, north 

south eastern side 59 feet, north south western side 58.6 feet, i.e. total extent of 881 1/4 sq.ft (81.87 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries:- East to site No.9 West to the eastern part of site No.8 North to 23 feet east west layout road South to the land 

belongs to 3rd party with the rights to use common roads formed in the layout and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Ganapathypalayam Village Panchayat Limits.

P MADHUMITHA

1929 Perambalur Tamil Nadu PERIYASAMY R KARUPPAIYAH R ANGALAMMAN KOVIL STREET,3/424 ,  , THEVAIYUR ,  , Perambalur , Tamil Nadu , 621115  ,  , KALIYAMMAN KOIL STREET ,  , Perambalur , Tamil Nadu , 621115 2238963 NPA 29-07-2022

In Perambalur Dt, In Ariyalur Regn. Dt, In Valikandapuram Sub Regn.Dt, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In Thevaiyur South limit, Ranjankudi Vil lage, Natham Old Survey number 410, Natham UDR Survey number 39, An extent of East West 38 feet (11.59 

meters), North South 41 feet (12.50 meters) admeasuring an extent of 1558 Square feet ( 144.88 Square meters) vacant site and the proposed construction of RCC Roofed Residential Building in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service 

connection etc., having the following four boundaries: North of : East West Cart Track, East of : Vacant Natham, South of : Subramaniswami Kovil Site, West of :Ponnatchi Site, The property now situated in Thevaiyur South Village New Natham 

S.F.No.393/22, 00136 Square meters stands in the name of Periyasamy in Patta no.566.

PERIYASAMY R

1930 Perambalur Tamil Nadu SATHYA - 2/173 ,  , SIVAN KOIL STREET ,  , Perambalur , Tamil Nadu , 621219 - 1470612 NPA 29-07-2022

In Perambalur District, In Ariyalur Registration District, In Veppanthattai Sub Registration District, In Veppanthattai Taluk, In Anukur Village, Natham Old Survey number 227,  New Natham Survey number 637/63, in which,  An extent of East West 42 feet, 

North South 32 feet, admeasuring an extent of 1344 Square feet ( 125  Square meters )  vacant site and the RCC Roofed house building constructed in it, with all its Doors, Windows, fittings, electricity service connection etc., having the following four 

boundaries: South of  : Muruganantham Site,  North of : East West Street, West of : North South Street, East of  : Ramar Site,  The property situated in Anukur Village New S.F.No.637/63, 00086 Square meters stands in the name of  loan applicant Sathya 

in Patta no.845.

RAMACHANDRAN

1931 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu Kuppusamy - No.76/9 ,  , Rcc street ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606754 - 515000 NPA 30-10-2021
Tiruvannamalai Taluk,Vettavalam Village, Madha Koil street,G.Natham S.No.221/6,in this ,East of Madha Kovil street,West of Devaraj plot,North of lnniyasi and Periyanayagam house and South of Yakobe plot in between East to West 5.8 meter and 

North to South 9.6 meter Total55 sq meter.
0

1932 Durgapur West Bengal Madhusudan Majumdar - NEAR DAKSHIN SUDDAL PRIMARY SCHOOL,NATUNPALLY ,  , BUDBUD ,  , Purba Bardhaman , West Bengal , 713403 - 3206194 NPA 29-10-2023
All that piece and parcel of Land measuring an area of 12 decimals more or less, under Mouza-Sukdal,J.L.No-37, comprised in R.S. and LR Plot No-1135, Old LR Khatian No-1993, Old LR Khatian No-6296, present LR.Khatian No-6423, lying and situated 

at sub-Division-Budwan,P.S-Budbud,District-Purba Bardhaman, under Budbud gram panchayat under jurisdiction office at A.D.S.R-Makhar, 
-

1933 Durgapur West Bengal Madhusudan Majumdar - NEAR DAKSHIN SUDDAL PRIMARY SCHOOL,NATUNPALLY ,  , BUDBUD ,  , Purba Bardhaman , West Bengal , 713403 - 915449 NPA 29-10-2023
All that piece and parcel of Land measuring an area of 12 decimals more or less, under Mouza-Sukdal,J.L.No-37, comprised in R.S. and LR Plot No-1135, Old LR Khatian No-1993, Old LR Khatian No-6296, present LR.Khatian No-6423, lying and situated 

at sub-Division-Budwan,P.S-Budbud,District-Purba Bardhaman, under Budbud gram panchayat under jurisdiction office at A.D.S.R-Makhar, 
-

1934 Hoodi Karnataka NANJAPPA B - NO 3, 2ND CROSS, GROUND FLOOR, , SAI BABA BADAVANE, ANDRAHALLI MAIN ROAD, VISHWANEEDHAM POST, YESWANTHPUR, BANGALORE ,  , BANGALORE , Bangalore , Karnataka , 560091 - 892496 NPA 29-10-2023
All that piece and parcel of immovable property bering Southern Portion of Site No.3, Assessment No.30/2 and 21/2, Khatha No.30/2 situated Andrahalli Vil lage, Yeshwanthpur Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, presently property comes under the limit of 

Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Patike (BBMP)
-

1935 Wagholi Maharashtra Ujjavala - GAT NO 538/1/A/5 B/H AKASHWANI KENDRA ,  , SUBHAS NAGAR ,  , Sangli , Maharashtra , 416416 - 1601429 NPA 29-06-2023
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 301 on the Third Floor admeasuring 592 Sq. Ft. I.e. 55.01 Sq. Mtrs. saleable area In the Building known as Dwaraka constructed on lhe land bearing S. No. 51, Hlssa NO.7 total area admeasuring 

00 H 13 Ares and S. No. 51, Hissa No. 6 total area admeasuring 00 H 02 Aret' and out of that area admeasuring 00 H 01 Are situated at Vil lage Oahu, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and within lhe limits of Pune Zilla Parlshad
-

1936 Amravati Maharashtra Sagar Shivdasrao Gabhane - C/O SHIVDASRAO GABHANE FLAT NO 302SHREE GANESH APARTMENT KALPANA NAGAR KATHORA ROAD VIDHARBHA MAHAVIDYALAYA AMRAVATI  ,  ,  ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444604 - 2591966 NPA 29-01-2024

That the piece and parcel of land situated within the limits of Amaravati Municipal Corporation and within jurisdiction of Sub registrar Amaravati city,Survey no.25/1 & 25/2, a layout converted plot vide order NAP-34/Navsari-80/1990-91, dated 

12/03/1992, bearing plot no.50 area admeasuring 3086.57 sq.ft.(286.75 sq.mtr.) a building constructed thereon under named & styled as “Shree Ganesh Apartment” as per sanctioned building permit No.2096 dated 23/03/2016, out of which Flat No.302 

on 3rd
 Floor, having super built up area   admeasuring 65.56 sq.mtr. along with 15% undivided share in land at mouje Navsari, Pragane Nandgaon Peth Tq. And dist. Amravati 

-

1937 Kolkata West Bengal Tapas Mondal - HERIA,MOUKHALI ,  , MOUKHALI ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743610 - 576560 NPA 01-05-2023
All that the piece and parcel of land measuring about 3.60 Sataks equivalent to 02 Cottahs 02 Chittacks 00 Sq ft with a structure measuring about 200 Sq.ft. lying and situate under Mouza-Heria, J.L No.32, Touzi No.71 comprised in R.S. Dag No. 354 

corresponding to L.R. Dag no 365 under Khatian No. 476 within the limits of Dhamua Uttar Gram Panchayat, P.S. Mograhat, District South 24 Parganas
-

1938 Perundurai Tamil Nadu SURESHKUMAR E S - AMBIGAI NAGAR,D.NO-377/26 , Erode ,  , ERODE , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638009 - 2094057 NPA 29-11-2023
All totally measuring 3.09¾ acre of land has been laid into layout of house sites named as Kalaivel Nagar and the said layout had been regularized by the Deputy Director of Town & Country Planning, Salem Zone under Proceedings No.3265/2018 and 

Approval No.603/2018. Layout Regularization No.508/2018 and Block Development Officer, Perundurai Panchayat Union and Karandipalayam Village Panchayat vide No.3776/2018/B2
-

1939 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Shaik Phathima Bee - DOOR NO:7-94 LEMALLE  , KARLAPUDI ,GUNTUR ,AP ,  , GUNTUR , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522016 - 1915981 NPA 29-01-2024 Guntur Dist., Narasaraopet Registration Dist, Amaravathi Sub-Dist., within Village and Panchayat area of Lemallc hamlet of Karlapudi at Karlapudi Vil lage D.N0.133/B, Door No.7-94 of an extent of 146 Sq. yards of site and asbestos sheets roof house -

1940 Arb Chennai Tamil Nadu Madanlal - No.40 ,  , Perumal Sannadhi IInd Street ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600063 - 681885 NPA 01-05-2023 All that piece and parcel of land with building in Gandhi Road, comprised in Gramma Natham Survey No. 183/3A, New Survey No. 275/8, Peerkankaranai Vil lage, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District -

1941 Annanagar Tamil Nadu Rajesh Kumar C Chandrahasan - NO 436 MAIN ROAD MARUDANALLUR KUMBAKONAM , THANJAVUR ,  , KUMBAKONAM , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 612402 - 4224212 NPA 29-01-2024

All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No.9, “ Bhavani Garden” layout, Puduvoyal, Thiruvallur, Chennai - 601 206, land measuring to an extent of 1425 Sq.ft., comprised in Old Survey No. 327/4, 327/5, patta No. 421, as per then patta No. 

1043, then New Survey Nos. 327/5A1A, 327/5A1B, 327/5A1C, and as per then Patta No. 1044, then New Survey No. 327/4B, and as per present Patta No. 1053, New Survey No. 327/13, situated at Puduvoyal Vil lage, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur 

District

-

1942 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu Suresh P - T H ROAD,NO 4/392 ,  , PUDHUCHATIRAM ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600124 - 2556147 NPA 29-06-2023
All that piece and parcel of land and Building bearing Plot No.29, Measuring an extent of 600 Sq feet Comprised in Survey.No.596, Patta No.821, As per Patta New Survey No-596/lB, Consisting Ground Floor and First Floor Built up area of 550 Sq feet, 

an Plot Regularised by Planning Permit No.80072 and Approved by CMDA P.P..D/LO.887/2019, VIDE Letter No.Reg.L/4709/2019, Thirumal Nagar, Nemam Village, Avadi Taluk, Thiruvallur District
-

1943 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Papani Manjula - Polireddypalem,Door no. 1-1251/104 ,  , H/O Purushotha patnam ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522616 - 2173285 NPA 29-12-2023
Guntur District, Narasraopet registration dist., Sattenapalli Sub-dist., within municipality area of chilakuripet at Ragannapalem-I of Chilakaluripet of pasumarru vil lage survey No.790/J3BA and 790/J3B1B, Block No.31, Asst.No.1020023216, Door No.31-

251/C of an extent of 50 Sq. Yards of site and R.C.C. daba house
-

1944 Vadodara Gujarat Abdul Vahid - KHUSHBOO NAGAR,HOUSE NO. 135 ,  , KALI TALAVDI ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390012 - 1303763 NPA 28-02-2024
Property bearing Fourth Floor, Flat No. 404, construction admeasuring 450 Sq. Feet built up, known as “SHUKOON RESIDENCY” in the land bearing Block No. 24, R. S. No. 19 paiki, admeasuring 1402 Sq. Mtrs of vil lage SAMIYALA, registration district 

VADODARA, sub-district VADODARA including T. P. No. 5, F. P. No. 24.
-

1945 Bellary Karnataka Bhaskar V - WARD NO 13,DOOR NO 23 ,  , GRAHAM ROAD ,  , Ballari , Karnataka , 583101 - 2514562 NPA 28-02-2024

Property I:

All that piece and parcel of Land and building Plot No.13, Assessment No.28751/13, N A of Sy No.4B & 4 C, measuring 2.00 Acres, CMC Ward No.17, Corparation Ward No.17, Bisilahalli Ballari, situate within Registration and Sub-Registration districts of 

ballari Property II:

All that piece and parcel of property bearing corporation ward No.19, CNC ward No.17, BUDA approved Sy. No.872 & 873 and Etc, A Block, Plot No.282, as per form No.2, Doc No.1667468, Property No.10-4-619-487, W No.10, Property old No.487, 

Assessment No.2992/282, Situated at raghavendra Colony 2nd Stage, Ballari, within the Registration and Sub-Registration districts of ballari.

-

1946 Bellary Karnataka Bhaskar V - WARD NO 13,DOOR NO 23 ,  , GRAHAM ROAD ,  , Ballari , Karnataka , 583101 - 837431 NPA 28-02-2024

Property I:

All that piece and parcel of Land and building Plot No.13, Assessment No.28751/13, N A of Sy No.4B & 4 C, measuring 2.00 Acres, CMC Ward No.17, Corparation Ward No.17, Bisilahalli Ballari, situate within Registration and Sub-Registration districts of 

ballari Property II:

All that piece and parcel of property bearing corporation ward No.19, CNC ward No.17, BUDA approved Sy. No.872 & 873 and Etc, A Block, Plot No.282, as per form No.2, Doc No.1667468, Property No.10-4-619-487, W No.10, Property old No.487, 

Assessment No.2992/282, Situated at raghavendra Colony 2nd Stage, Ballari, within the Registration and Sub-Registration districts of ballari.

-

1947 Bellary Karnataka Bhaskar V - WARD NO 13,DOOR NO 23 ,  , GRAHAM ROAD ,  , Ballari , Karnataka , 583101 - 2443266 NPA 28-02-2024

Property I:

All that piece and parcel of Land and building Plot No.13, Assessment No.28751/13, N A of Sy No.4B & 4 C, measuring 2.00 Acres, CMC Ward No.17, Corparation Ward No.17, Bisilahalli Ballari, situate within Registration and Sub-Registration districts of 

ballari Property II:

All that piece and parcel of property bearing corporation ward No.19, CNC ward No.17, BUDA approved Sy. No.872 & 873 and Etc, A Block, Plot No.282, as per form No.2, Doc No.1667468, Property No.10-4-619-487, W No.10, Property old No.487, 

Assessment No.2992/282, Situated at raghavendra Colony 2nd Stage, Ballari, within the Registration and Sub-Registration districts of ballari.

-

1948 Bellary Karnataka Bhaskar V - WARD NO 13,DOOR NO 23 ,  , GRAHAM ROAD ,  , Ballari , Karnataka , 583101 - 1699909 NPA 28-02-2024

Property I:

All that piece and parcel of Land and building Plot No.13, Assessment No.28751/13, N A of Sy No.4B & 4 C, measuring 2.00 Acres, CMC Ward No.17, Corparation Ward No.17, Bisilahalli Ballari, situate within Registration and Sub-Registration districts of 

ballari Property II:

All that piece and parcel of property bearing corporation ward No.19, CNC ward No.17, BUDA approved Sy. No.872 & 873 and Etc, A Block, Plot No.282, as per form No.2, Doc No.1667468, Property No.10-4-619-487, W No.10, Property old No.487, 

Assessment No.2992/282, Situated at raghavendra Colony 2nd Stage, Ballari, within the Registration and Sub-Registration districts of ballari.

-

1949 Bangalore Karnataka Altafhusen Nadaf - G 01 GROUND FLOOR NO.23,# D SQUARE PEARL ,  , HEMAVATHI BLOCK 1ST CROSS ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560100 - 7686658 NPA 29-12-2023

ITEM No: 1

All that piece and Parcel of the Property bearing House List No 103/24, situated at Puttenahalli a Village, UttarahaJli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, presently coming under the administrative jurisdiction of the Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, 

measuring East to West on the Norther Side 30 feet, and Southern Side 30 feet, and North to South on the Eastern side 40 feet and Western Side 55 feet,

ITEM No: 2

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing House List No 103/23 Situated at Puttenahalli Vil lage, Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, presently coming under the administrative jurisdiction ofthe Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, 

measuring East to West 40 feet, and North to south 30 feet

COMPOSITE SCHEDULE “A” PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing House List No.103/24 and 103/23 situtated at Puttenahalli Vil lage, Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, presently coming under the administrative jurisdiction of the Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara 

Palike, having new BBMP Municipal Katha No.399/399/392/2/I03/24 New BBMP Ward no. 187, measuring East to West Northern Side 60 feet, and on the Southern Side 90 feet and North to South Eastern Side 40 feet and Western Side 55 feet

SCHEDULE “B” PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the property being Flat No.SF 3, on the Second Floor, with Super Build Up area of 1400 Sq Feet, in the multistoried Building known as' MSR NIGAM" which is inclusive of Balconies together with 300 Sq. Feet of undivided 

share, right title and inters in the Schedule A Property and proportionate share in the common areas alont with one car Parking Space now comes under the administrative jurisdiction of the Bangalore District South Taluk, Puttehahalli Uttarhalli hobli, 

bangalore

-

1950 Kolkata West Bengal Ujjwal Gupta - ROOM -11,BL-N ,  , 87B ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700002 - 1649360 NPA 28-02-2024
All that piece and parcel of land measuring about 3 Cottahs be the same a little more or less comprised in Mouza ? Mrigala, J.L. No. 102, R.S. No. 1773, Touzi No. 164, appertaining to R.S. Khatian No. 1991, under L.R. Khatian No. 3433, R.S. Dag No. 

1531, L.R. Dag No. 2263, P.S. Dankuni, within the local l imits of Dankuni Municipality under Ward No. 13, District -Hooghly
-

1951 Kolkatta West Bengal Sibsankar Dutta - NADIA,K.B.M ,  , CHAKDAH ,  , Nadia , West Bengal , 741222 - 1114012 NPA 29-01-2024
All that Flat on the Second Floor, Northern side measuring about 573 Sq.ft. super built up area (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Flat") building known as "KALITALA APARTMENT" lying and situate within the limits of Panihati Municipality Ward no. 

32, under Holding No. 915, S.N. Banerjee Road (Block- C), P.S. Ghola, Dist. North 24 Parganas.
-

1952 Kolkata West Bengal Santu Biswas - BHOWMICK PARK,KAMARABAD ,  , RAJPUR SONARPUR ,  ,  , West Bengal , 700150 - 2607387 NPA 29-01-2024

All that piece and parcel of land measuring about 02 Cottahs 01 Chittath 17 Sq.ft, (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza - Kamrabad, J.L. No. 41, Touzi No. 109, R.S. Nos. 2, 226 and 227 comprised in C.S. Dag No. 

5447 corresponding to R.S. Dag No. 4487 corresponding to L.R. Dag No. 4488 under C.S.Khatian No. 166 corresponding to R.S. Khatian No.339 within the limits of Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality, Ward No.09 under Holding No.2631, Kamrabad, P.S. 

Sonarpur, District - South 24 Parganas

-



1953 Vadodara Gujarat Pathan Sikandarmiya - GULSAN E RIFAY,F 104 ,  , KHATKIWADA ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390004 - 1564196 NPA 29-11-2023

All the piece and parcel of non-agricultural plot of land in Mauje Diwalipura , Vadodara lying being and situated on the land bearing old revenue survey Old R.S. No.254 , Block /survey No-172,Paikki admeasuring 8144.00 Sq. Mtrs, Known as ARZOO 

BUNGLOWS " Plot No. A/15 C.S.No 172 Paikki /15 Plot admeasuring 47.13Sq. Mtrs., and Undivided Share of Common Land admeasuring 45.34 Sq.Mtrs , Total admeasuring 92.47 Sq.Mtrs , Construction admeasuring 55.38 Sq.Mtrs at Registration District 

Vadodara , sub District Vadodara

-

1954 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh Jalluri Sai Manikanta - TANUKU,33-3-12 ,  , RAMINEEDI VARI TREET ,  , West Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 534211 - 1998570 NPA 29-01-2024

RCC Roof Ground floor building consists of 78.88 Sq.yards of site on the North in 273.33 Sq.yards bearing Plot No.38, Near D.No.1-171 in LP No.19/2005 approved by the Regional Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Rajamahendravaram 

dated 23-03-2005 in respect of land an extent of Ac.0.94 cents i.e land full extent Ac.0.05 cents in R.S.No.84/8C and full extent Ac.0.89 cents in R.S. No.84/9B of Palangi Vil lage, Palangi Gram Panchayat, Undrajavaram Mandal, Tanuku Sub Registry, 

West Godavari District,

-

1955 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu Manikandan B - 48A ,  , PANAMARATHUPATTI, uthangarai ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636902 - 636133 NPA 30-04-2024

Item No:1  Keelkuppam Village Natham Survey No. 44/9B2 in this new sub division survey no. 44/24, Dry 88 square meters on 947 square feet vacant land

Item No:2

  Keelkuppam vil lage Natham survey No. 44/9B2 in this New sub division survey no. 44/24, Dry 88 square meters on 796 square feet vacant land
-

1956 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu M DEVIKA MADHAN - NO 344 BAVANIAMMAN STREET PUDUVOYAL GUMMIDIPOONDI , CHENNAI ,  , CHENNAI , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 601206 0 4219154 NPA 29-05-2024
All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.5 measuring an extent of 967 sq.ft., Sub-Division Approval No.0930/2022/A3 and comprised in Old Patta No.421, Old Survey Nos. 327/4 & 327/5, as per Patta Nos. 1043 & 1044, Survey Nos. 327/4A, 

327/4B, 327/5A1A & 327/5A1B, as per New Patta No.1054, New Survey No.327/14 of Puduvoyal Vil lage, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District
-

1957 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu Aneesunisha - 101/212 ,  , Dr besant salai ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600014 0 19069413 NPA 31-08-2015
All that Piece and Parcel Of land and building at bearing old Door No.71, then Door no.8, present Door No.6, Koya arunagiri 2nd street, as per corporation receipts now Koya arunagir 3rd street, Royapettah, Chennai-14 comprised in O.S.No.926, 

R.S.No.1321/6 measuring an extent of 955 sq.ft. situated in Triplicane vil lage, Mylapore-Triplixane taluk, Chennai District
-

1958 KANCHEEPURAM Tamil Nadu JAIGANESH D - 32A ,  , Jawaharlal street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 631502 0 2729256 NPA 30-01-2021

All that piece and parcel fo aldn and building situated  at Kanchipuram district, Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Joint 1 sub Registrar office, in Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram town, 4th division in Big Kanchipuram, in periya Kammala street @ Jawaharlal 

street, a house and siter property, comprised in Town s. No. 2041, measuring north to south 18 ft. and east to west 90 ft; in a RCC roof building including all accessories, bearing Door No. 19. Boundaries: to the west of street; to the north of Mittalal House; 

to the east of market and Municipal Narasam: and to the south of Kannammal House:

0

1959 KANCHEEPURAM Tamil Nadu JAIGANESH D PURUSHOTHAMAN D 32A ,  , Jawaharlal street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 631502  ,  , Venkatachalam street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600007 2022192 NPA 30-03-2024

All that piece and parcel fo aldn and building situated  at Kanchipuram district, Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Joint 1 sub Registrar office, in Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram town, 4th division in Big Kanchipuram, in periya Kammala street @ Jawaharlal 

street, a house and siter property, comprised in Town s. No. 2041, measuring north to south 18 ft. and east to west 90 ft; in a RCC roof building including all accessories, bearing Door No. 19. Boundaries: to the west of street; to the north of Mittalal House; 

to the east of market and Municipal Narasam: and to the south of Kannammal House:

PURUSHOTHAMAN D

1960 KANCHEEPURAM Tamil Nadu JAIGANESH D - 32A ,  , Jawaharlal street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 631502 0 993322 NPA -

All that piece and parcel fo aldn and building situated  at Kanchipuram district, Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Joint 1 sub Registrar office, in Kanchipuram Taluk, Kanchipuram town, 4th division in Big Kanchipuram, in periya Kammala street @ Jawaharlal 

street, a house and siter property, comprised in Town s. No. 2041, measuring north to south 18 ft. and east to west 90 ft; in a RCC roof building including all accessories, bearing Door No. 19. Boundaries: to the west of street; to the north of Mittalal House; 

to the east of market and Municipal Narasam: and to the south of Kannammal House:

0

1961 Tuticorin Tamil Nadu C Janaki - 2/22B1, Nadukkadai Road, Nadukkalankudieruppu, Udangudi ,  ,  ,  , Tuticorin , Tamil Nadu , 628203 0 402202 NPA 29-01-2024
All the piece and parcel of the land situated at Thoothukudi Registration District, Udangudi Sub Registrar Office Saragam, Udangudi Village, Ayan Punja Re-Survey No:447A/1-Plot No:30-2.47 Cents of land, Udangudi Town Panchayat, Ward 8, 

Puthumanai Pallivasal Street and Thatched House bearing Door No: 125/21/124.
-

1962 Durgapur West Bengal SUBIR KUMAR HALDER - TRISHULAPATTY,C/O SANTOSH KUMAR HALDER ,  , BOLPUR ,  , Paschim Bardhaman , West Bengal , 713204 0 1502337 NPA -

All that piece and parcel of Land measuring an area of 16.67 decimal more or less, under Mouza-Bandhgora, J.L. No.100, comprised in R.S. Plot No.820, New L.R Plot No.531, RS Khatian No.989, L.R. Khatian No-984/1, classification-sali, lying and 

situated under Bolpur Municipality, Ward No.6, holding No.45/202, Locality-Jambuni Bolpur, PS Bolpur, Sub-division-Bolpur, District-Birbhum under Jurisdiction office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur. Unit/ Flat No.4G on the 4th Floor of Apartment namely “Subham 

Enclave”, measuring an area of 850 Sq.ft super built up more or less and situated at Mouza Bandhgora, J.L.No.100, P.S-Bolpur, Sub-Division-Bolpur, under Bolpur Municipality, Ward No.6, holding No.45/202, Locality-Jambuni Bolpur, District-Birbhum 

under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur.

-

1963 Durgapur West Bengal SUBIR KUMAR HALDER - TRISHULAPATTY,C/O SANTOSH KUMAR HALDER ,  , BOLPUR ,  , Paschim Bardhaman , West Bengal , 713204 0 2288721 NPA 29-11-2023

All that piece and parcel of Land measuring an area of 16.67 decimal more or less, under Mouza-Bandhgora, J.L. No.100, comprised in R.S. Plot No.820, New L.R Plot No.531, RS Khatian No.989, L.R. Khatian No-984/1, classification-sali, lying and 

situated under Bolpur Municipality, Ward No.6, holding No.45/202, Locality-Jambuni Bolpur, PS Bolpur, Sub-division-Bolpur, District-Birbhum under Jurisdiction office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur. Unit/ Flat No.4G on the 4th Floor of Apartment namely “Subham 

Enclave”, measuring an area of 850 Sq.ft super built up more or less and situated at Mouza Bandhgora, J.L.No.100, P.S-Bolpur, Sub-Division-Bolpur, under Bolpur Municipality, Ward No.6, holding No.45/202, Locality-Jambuni Bolpur, District-Birbhum 

under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur.

-

1964 Davangere Karnataka SUHAS V S - SWAMI VIVEKANANDA BADAVANE,DOOR NO 3227/45 ,  , 5TH CROSS ,  , Davangere , Karnataka , 577002 0 3949184 NPA 30-03-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Site Not 13 & 14, bearing Door No.3992/119 & 120, totally measuring 1085.95 square meters, situated at R.S. No.102/2A3, .DAVANAGERE CITY, Anjaneya Badavane, 39th Ward, SHABANAUR VILLAGE, 

Kasaba Hobli, Davanagere Taluk Residential Apartment/Flat No.203 (2BHK) in SECOND FLOOR, with super built up area of 1450 Square Feet along with one covered car parking, in the Multistoried Residential Apartment Building known as "Sri 

Kalleshwara Enclave" constructed on the COMPOSITE SCHEDULE PROPERTY, together with proportionate share in the common areas including the amenity of common water & Sanitation, separate electricity and including all rights, privileges, 

common areas, passages, lobbies, l ift, staircase, common open space, common facil ities and amenities, appurtenances and easementary.

-

1965 Davangere Karnataka SUHAS V S - SWAMI VIVEKANANDA BADAVANE,DOOR NO 3227/45 ,  , 5TH CROSS ,  , Davangere , Karnataka , 577002 0 2020890 NPA 30-03-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Site Not 13 & 14, bearing Door No.3992/119 & 120, totally measuring 1085.95 square meters, situated at R.S. No.102/2A3, .DAVANAGERE CITY, Anjaneya Badavane, 39th Ward, SHABANAUR VILLAGE, 

Kasaba Hobli, Davanagere Taluk Residential Apartment/Flat No.203 (2BHK) in SECOND FLOOR, with super built up area of 1450 Square Feet along with one covered car parking, in the Multistoried Residential Apartment Building known as "Sri 

Kalleshwara Enclave" constructed on the COMPOSITE SCHEDULE PROPERTY, together with proportionate share in the common areas including the amenity of common water & Sanitation, separate electricity and including all rights, privileges, 

common areas, passages, lobbies, l ift, staircase, common open space, common facil ities and amenities, appurtenances and easementary.

-

1966 Cuttack Orissa ARUN KUMAR BISWAL SANJAY KUMAR CHULI PO-BHAIRPUR,AT-GOPINATHPUR ,  , PS-BHAIRPUR ,  , Cuttack , Orissa , 754200 PO-BHAIRPUR,AT-GOPINATHPUR ,  , BHAIRUR ,  , Cuttack , Orissa , 754200 1657354 NPA 28-09-2023
Dist:CUTTACK,Tahasil:SALEPUR,Mouza:GOPINATHPUR,Record of Right No-:585/344 ,Plot No-:670/2872,AREA-:Ac 0.080 dec,Actual purchased Area Ac 0.080 dec,Kisam of the land is Homestead  Bounded By:-North:Manjulata Palauri,South:Basanti 

Palauri,East:Road and Plot No.674 West:Pramodini Swain
SANJAY KUMAR CHULI

1967 Gulbarga Karnataka ZULFIQAR ADNAN KHAN SYED AZHERUDDIN ABUBAKAR MASJID ROAD,H NO 7-1202/D5 ,  , KBN COLLEGE ROAD ,  , Kalaburagi , Karnataka , 585104  ,  , HAGARAGA ROAD MACCA COLONY GULBARGA ,  ,  , Karnataka , 585104 4742681 NPA 29-11-2023
All that piece and parcel of  immovable property part of H No.4-601/24/D conssisting of one room and open space totally measuring 2660 sq ft having plinth area 100 sq ft constructed on plot bearing CTS No.3029/1,Sheet No.192/2 to 192/4,Block No.V 

situated at Sy No.24 Badepur M B Nagar Kalaburagi  Tq and Dist Kalaburagi  in the state of Karnataka with the following boundaries.,    East  : 150'wide Road        West   : Plot CTS No.3030    North  : Plot CTS No.3028    South  : Plot CTS No.3029
SYED AZHERUDDIN

1968 Trichy Tamil Nadu Prabakaran - Old No.22, New No.4 ,  , Vasantha Nagar ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620008 0 901984 NPA 29-12-2023

SCHEDULE-A  Pudukottai Registration District, Iluppur SRO, Iluppur Taluk, Ennai Village, Ayan Punjai S.F.No.1/1 to 9, 2/1 to 4, 3/1 to 6, 7A to 7D, 4/1A,1B, 2A,2B,2C,2D,2E,2F,2G2,5,6/1A an extent of Ac.26.80 cents land in which an extent of 10800 

Sq.ft vacant plot bearing Plot No.129,130,131,135,136, & 137  situated within the following four boundaries:  North  by  Proposed Blocks of Ganga                       & Saraswathi South  by  Proposed Blocks of Ravi                       and Jhelum East  by  

Krishnammal Salai West  by  Dhadhabhai Naoroji Road  An extent of 50800 Sq.ft land and with all easementary rights including thereon.  SCHEDULE-B  733 Sq.ft of residencial space in a Ground Floor flat identified as Flat No.G1  including constructed 

common areas in Godhavai Block, along with an Undivided share area of 479.89 Sq.ft.

Prabakaran

1969 Musiri Tamil Nadu Thiyagaraj P R GUNASEKARAN Bharathi Nagar,No 3/302A ,  , M Pudupatti ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 621211  ,  , Thozhirpettai ,  , Karur , Tamil Nadu , 639004 4669571 NPA 29-12-2023

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:               In Trichy Registration District, In Musiri Sub Registration District, Musiri  Taluk, Musiri East Village ayan punjai S.F.No.23/2A for an extent of Hec.0.81.0 aces i.e.,   Ac. 1.00 cent out of Ac.2.00 cent land were 

segregated into plots in this   1st item Plot No 11: Boundaries:  East of  : plot No.10 Pugalendhi Manai  West of  : 2nd item plot No.12  North of : 22 feet East-West common pathway  South of : Kalinga Nagar   Measurements   East to west  : 30 feet (on the 

North),             East to west  : 30 feet (on the South)  North to south : 40 feet (on the East),             North to south : 40 feet (on the West)  Total Extent  : 1200 Sq.,ft.,  2nd  item Plot No 12: Boundaries:  East of     : Plot No.11 manai West of   : Thiyagarajan 

and Jayakumar manai North of  : 22 feet East-West common pathway South of  : Kalinga Nagar Measurements   East to west : 30 feet (on the North)     East to west  : 30 feet (on the South) North to south : 40 feet (on the East)     North to south : 40 feet (on 

the West)  Total Extent  : 1200 Sq.,ft.,

R GUNASEKARAN

1970 Perundurai Tamil Nadu M SURESHKUMAR A AMMASAI BALAKUTTAI,D.NO-11/12 ,  , ANTHIYUR ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638501 ARISANKALANI,D.NO-25 ,  , SETTUKATTUPUTHUR ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638505 1704604 NPA 29-01-2024

Description of Property- District                   : Erode Registration District  : Erode Sub-Registration District : Anthiyur Taluk            : Anthiyur Village                   : Gettisamudram S.F.Nos.                   : 141,142 R.S.Nos.                   : 157/1,157/3,157/5, 

157/6,157/7E,                       157/1C, 157/3B, 157/5B, 157/6A5, 157/7E1                             The said Subject property is situated in New R.S.No.157/6A5 only Total Extent          : 1200 Sq.feet - Kurinji Nagar (Site No.31)  Boundaries: Kurinji Nagar (Site 

No.31)  North of : 7.2 Mt, width layout road, South of : House Site No.28, East of : House Site No.30, West of : House Site No.32,  In which admeasuring East-West on the both sides 30 feet each, North-South on the both sides 40 feet each, i.e., totally 1200 

Sq.ft., entire extent. For the said property pathway rights through the entire east-west, north-south roads via for taking vehicle, heavy vehicle, cattle and cart-track rights etc. There is no house in the said property.  The subject property situated in 

R.S.No.157/6A5. In this P.Ac.2.46-3/4 cent land regularized by Director, Erode district Town and Country Planning, under Na.Ka.No.3892/2021/E.Ma.2, dated:14.12.2021, The president of Gettisamudram Panchayat Union, letter No.1/2021-22, dated: 

12.01.2022 for this, Technical Approval under DTCP No.368/2021, under payment paid for TNRERA Registration layout is named as Kurinji Nagar.  Total extent 1200 Sq.feets.

A AMMASAI

1971 Gopichettypalayam Tamil Nadu VIGNESH P M MARIMUTHU P VENKATACHALAM P KUMARAN STREET,28/43 , erode ,  ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638109 SOLAGOUNDANUR,2/255 ,  , KONERIPATTI ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 637104 1540458 NPA 30-04-2024

Erode Registration District, Ammapettai Sub Registration District, Erode District, Anthiyur Taluk, Vellithiruppur Village, S.F.No. 491/1 Now as per sub division, New R.S.No.491/1A, P.Hec. 1.08.10, and divided into house sites and laid roads etc., and 

named as APS NAGAR and regularized by The Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning Salem under approval No. 2630/2018 sa.ma-3 and Layout Approval for S.No. 491/1A in of Vellithiruppur vil lage vide approval in Na.ka.No. 1315/2017/B2 by 

The special officer/ Block Development Officer Ammapettai in this Site No.29 measuring with an extent of 1452 Sq.Ft or 134.89 Sq.Mt is bounded by  East of  North-South Road West of  23 feet North-South layout Road North of  House Site No. 28 South 

of  House Site No. 30,31,32 Measurements East west on North side  48.8 feet East west on South side  48 feet North south on both side  30 feet within the said Boundaries an extent of 1452 Sq.ft or 134.89 Sq.mt of vacant site. The Property is situated in 

R.S.No. 491/1A1. The all common right to use of Layout Road and usual pathways.

VENKATACHALAM P

1972 Salem Tamil Nadu Anjala P Kandhasamy J 5/379 ,  , Erikkarai ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636302 22 ,  , Kaliyamman nagar ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636115 588939 NPA 30-04-2024

Salem District, Salem East Registration District. Valapadi Sub Registration District, Valapadi Taluk, Agraharam Valapadi Vil lage, Patta No. 1100, S.No. 19/52, in this land measuring East to West 25ft., on both sides. North to South 21 1/2 ft., on both 

sides,a total extant of land measuring 537 1/2 sq.ft., situate within the following boundaries: On the East of house belonging to Chinnammal; On the West of property belonging to Kalaimannan; On the North of East West Panyachat Road; On the South of 

house belonging to Mariammal; The above mentioned property has got all mamool and easmentary rights as mentioned in the title deed, parent documents. With all building, fittings, electric service connection, water service connection and 

appurtenance there on.

Kandhasamy J

1973 Namakkal Tamil Nadu Uvaraj S Vijayakumari R Edappadi Main Road,No.12-1-79 ,  , Jalakandapuram ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636501 Ponvizha Nagar,No.M2/37 ,  , Vasanthapuram ,  , Namakkal , Tamil Nadu , 637002 879928 NPA 28-02-2024

All that piece and parcel of the land in the sanctioned plan of the Namakkal Ph-III, Housing Scheme area Bearing Plot No.L-5/87 in Survey No.66/8 Pt of Kondichettipatti Vil lage  On the North by : Plot No.L-5/88 On the East by  :  Plot No.L-5/94 On the 

South by :  Plot No.L-5/86 On the West by  :  7.00 M Road  Measuring on the North 12.00 M on the East 4.50 M on the South 12.00 M and on the West 4.50 M Sply Nil and in all measuring 54.00 Squar Metre.  With the Building Standing and erected 

there on and situate within the Namakkal Sub Registration District of Namakkal Joint II and Registration District of Namakkal.   As per new survey the above property comes under S.No.66/8A1A1A1A. And a RCC terraced house in it. door No.4/206.And all 

pathway rights other rights shown in the deed, prior deeds, and all easement rights.

Vijayakumari R

1974 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu BOOMINATHAN S SENTHIL MURUGAN G NO.1/1052 NA ,  , KATTUDAIKULAM ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630606 KARUVAKKUDI,NO.211 ,  , SENTHATTIENDAL ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630610 1592179 NPA -

IN SIVAGANGAI DISTRICT and REGISTRATION DISTRICT , MANAMADURAI SUB REGISTRATION DISTRICT , MANAMADURAI TALUK , K.K. PALLAM GROUP , KATTUUDAIKULAM VILLAGE , R.S.NO.227/5 OF A LARGER EXTENT OF 1 ACRE 68 

CENTS , THE WESTERN 56 CENTS DIVIDED INTO PLOTS , PLOT NO.9 BOUNDED ON THE   NORTH   BY  PLOT NO.8  SOUTH   BY  HOUSE OF RAMU  EAST       BY  20' PATHWAY  WEST      BY   HOUSE OF KANNAPPAN  At present measuring 

East West 37' on the North and 38' on the South and North South 36' of an extent of 1314 sq.ft IN SUBDIVIDED S.NO.227/5A , THEN S.NO.227/13 IN PRESENT SUBDIVIDED S.NO.227/13 B OF THE EXTENT OF 0.01.28 HEC IN PATTA NO.3002 IN THE 

NAME OF BOOMINATHAN THE APPLICANT .

SENTHIL MURUGAN G

1975 Palakad Kerala VINOD A JAYESH G AMBAZHA PARAMBIL,KAMALAM NIVAS ,  , KUZHALMANNAM ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678702 VEMBRAMKODE,7 ,  , VEMBRAMKODE ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678681 1808323 NPA 30-04-2024

Description of the Property:  The property having an extent of 0.0344 hectare in Re.Sy.714/2 Old Sy.203/3E Block 15 T.P.2457 in Kuzhalmannam Amsom and Desom ,  Kuzhalmannam 1 Village , Alathur Taluk , Palakkad District , Kerala State.  

Boundaries as per Location certificate : East      :    Property of Viju South   :    Pathway West    :    Property of Sukumaran North  :    Malampuzha Canal  Boundaries as per Title Deed :  East       :    Property of Viju South    :    Pathway West     :     

Properties of Sukumaran and Shoukkath Ali Nort      :     Malampuzha CADA Canal

JAYESH G

1976 Aurangabad Maharashtra Arjun Babasaheb Rathod Nanaji Sagar H.No. C59/04,C/o. Namdeo Doke ,  , Sangharsh nagar ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 mukundwadi,sangharsh nagar ,  , 5-9-1772 ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 2725156 NPA 30-04-2024

Schedule I  All part, Piece and Parcel of Row House No. 02 Admeasuring 62 Sq.Mts . B/u. 80.16 Sq.Mt. total 97.32 Sq.Mts. as per 7/12 extract 77.983 Sq.Mts Prasana Suyash , Plot No. 06 and 07 total admeasuring 504.66 Sq.Mtrs Gut No. 08/P , Mouje 

Sundarwadi , Taq and Dist. Aurangabad bounded as per under :   East : Gut No. 08/P  West : 12 mt. Road South : Row House No. 03 North : Row House NO. 01  Schedule II  All Part , Piece and Parcel of Prasanna Suyash , Plot No. 06 and 07 total 

admeasuring  504.66 Sq.mts. , gut No. 08/P , Mouje sudnerwadi , Taq  and  Dist. Aurangabad bounded as under   East - Gut No. 08/P  West :  12 mtrs Road South : Plot No. 05  North : Plot No. 08

Nanaji Sagar

1977 HASSAN Karnataka VISHWANATH A G - AGALATTY,NO 52 ,  , KAYMANAHALLI ,  , Hassan , Karnataka , 573165 0 3707168 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No.151600800200421079, Property No.441, GP resolution No.9, MR No.54-2018-19, property measuring East to West 12.19 Meters and North to South 6.09 Meters Total measuring 74.23 Sq 

Meters where in RCC building constructed 74.23 Sq Meters and situated at Sakaleshpura Taluk, Ballupet Village Panchayath, Hassan
-

1978 Aurangabad Maharashtra VITTHAL SHESHERAO SABALE BABASAHEB KALYANRAO LENDE SURVE NO 16,C/O VASSANT NIRMAL ,  , PLOT NO. 3 and 4 ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 PLOT NO 06,SR NO 16. ,  , PRAKASH NAGAR ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 1274338 NPA 28-09-2022

Schedule I All the piece and parcel of the property bearing gut no 03 admg. 86.16 R situated at vil lage pisadevi tal and Dist Aurangabad within the limit of Grampanchayat pisadevi Tal and Dist Aurangabad Which Is bounded as under:-  East - Cart Road 

West- land of Jagganath Kale South - land of Jagganath Vaijinathrao Kale North- Land of Gut No.04 Schedule II All the piece and parcel of the property bearing Apartment ( Flat ) No. G-21 stilt third Floor  total built up area admg. 40.00 Sq. Meter And 

carpet area admg. 36.51 Sq. Meter situated at vil lage pisadevi Tal and Dist Aurangabad which is Bounded As under :-    East- side margin and 15.00 Meter wide road West- Passage And Apartment No G-18 South- Staircase And Apartment No G-15 North- 

Apartment No G-20

BABASAHEB KALYANRAO LENDE

1979 Pimpri Maharashtra Suraj - C/o-Sau Barate Anita Ashok,New Gaothan ,  , Sr no. 142, Bijali Chowk,Shree laxmi Vastalya ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411052 0 636950 NPA 29-11-2023
All That Piece and parcel of Final Plot No. 19 ( Grampanchatat property No. 279), CTS. No. 1147 at Vil lage Uttamnagar, Taluka- Haveli, District Pune being and lying within the local l i i ts of Grampanchayat Uttamnagar and bounded as  follows by: On or 

towards East: Plot No. 20 prop. of shari. Bharat K. Changedia. On or towards West: Prop. of Shri. Dharamsi & Munot. On or towards North:  Prop. of Shri. More & Deshmukh. On or towards South: Road.
Suraj

1980 Nanded Maharashtra Pavan Pundlik Navhare Datta Ravan Gajage Bajrang Colony Nanded,S/O Pundlik navhare ,  , Opp MGM College Near ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431605 H. No.1-8-315,C/o Shrikant Gajage ,  , Pornima Nagar ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431605 1472096 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of the  Property / Plot No. 02 Adm. 1350 sq feet out of Survey No. 146/1 having Municipal House No. 1-22-615/5 bearing Pin No.40201220323  Situated at Nanded City Nanded within the jurisdiction of  NWCMC  Nande  said Plot   

is  having  Adm. Length South-North  :  45 feet i.e. 13.72  mtr and Width East-West  30 ft. i.e. 9.15  mtr having Total Adm. 1350  sq. ft i.e. 125.46  sq mtr.  which is having four boundaries-  East   : Plot No. 3 West : Plot No. 1  South : 6.00 mtr road North : 

Land in survey no. 146/1

Datta Ravan Gajage

1981 Punalur Kerala SREEJITH P SOUMYA V MATTAKUZHI,PALATHADATHIL HOUSE ,  , VARIKOLI PO ,  , Ernakulam , Kerala , 682308 VETTUVAZHY,SOUMYA SADANAM ,  , KURIYODE PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691534 1804176 NPA 01-05-2023
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Chadayamangalam Sub Dist, Kottarakkara Taluk, Chadayamangalam Village in Re Sy no. 59/6-3-2, Old Sy No. 480/4 for an extent of 6.88 ares out of 10.12 ares of land  with building to 

be constructed thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Sale Deed) North :  Property of Sathyavan Pillai and Mohanan Pillai  East  :  Property of Radhakrishnan Nair and Thodu South :  Panchayath Thadam and Property of Sandhya West :  Panchayath Thadam
SOUMYA V

1982 Punalur Kerala BINIL K BABU RENI ANTONY NELLIPPALLY,BINIL BHAVAN ,  , NELLIPPALLY PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691305 VELLIMALA,ROY BHAVAN ,  , EDAMON PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691307 1248413 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk, Karavaloor Village in Sy No. 97/1/87/2 for an extent of 1.82 ares of land with building bearing no KP 8/83 and all other things attached thereon.  

BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  Property of Sasi East  :  Property of Sasi                        South :  Property of Beena West :  Road
RENI ANTONY

1983 Thrissur Kerala RAMESH - NATTUVATTI HOUSE ,  , MANALUR ,  , Thrissur , Kerala , 680617 0 171736 NPA -
All the part and parcel of property and house building thereon in Thrissur District, Mukundapuram Taluk, Thoravu Village, Re.Sy.No. 47 extent of 3 Cents described in Sale agreement dated 29-07-2014 and Regd. Sale Deed No. 3952 of 2011 of SRO 

Nellai.
-

1984 Thrissur Kerala RAMESH - NATTUVATTI HOUSE ,  , MANALUR ,  , Thrissur , Kerala , 680617 0 1282233 NPA -
All the part and parcel of property and house building thereon in Thrissur District, Mukundapuram Taluk, Thoravu Village, Re.Sy.No. 47 extent of 3 Cents described in Sale agreement dated 29-07-2014 and Regd. Sale Deed No. 3952 of 2011 of SRO 

Nellai.
-

1985 Thrissur Kerala RAMESH - NATTUVATTI HOUSE ,  , MANALUR ,  , Thrissur , Kerala , 680617 0 458207 NPA -
All the part and parcel of property and house building thereon in Thrissur District, Mukundapuram Taluk, Thoravu Village, Re.Sy.No. 47 extent of 3 Cents described in Sale agreement dated 29-07-2014 and Regd. Sale Deed No. 3952 of 2011 of SRO 

Nellai.
-

1986 DOMIBIVILI Maharashtra PRITAM - Chawl No-11, Room No-07, ,  , Raoji Sojpalji Road ,  , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400015 0 4779124 NPA 31-07-2015
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 702, on the 7th floor, Adm. 500 sq. ft built up area in “B” wing building known as “Balaji Apartment” Mahatma Phule Nagar, Near Mhada Vasahat, Panchpakhadi Thane (w)situated at land bearing 

survey No. 168 of revenue vil lage  Panchpakhadi Taluka & District Thane within the limits of Thane Municipal Corporation.
PRITAM

1987 Warangal Telangana KATTAIAH - 12-08-216/4 ,  , SANTHOSHIMATHA COLONY ,  , Warangal Urban , Andhra Pradesh , 506002 0 2077033 NPA -
The Open Plot No.103 admeasuring to an extent of 179.19 Sq.Yards OR 149.80 Sq.Meters out of Survey Nos.1780, 1781 and 1783 (Old), 1297, 1298 and 1300 (New) of Fort Warangal Revenue Village Situated at Hunter Road Inside (Ramannapet), 

Warangal City and District, and within the Limits of Warangal Municipal Corporation and within the Registration District and Sub District/  Sub-Registrar Warangal - Fort
KATTAIAH

1988 Warangal Telangana BIRRU KATTAIAH RAVI RAJ ESRAM SANTHOSHIMATA COLONY,12-8-216/4 ,  , SANTHOSHIMATA COLONY ,  , Warangal Urban , Andhra Pradesh , 506002 RAMANAPET,15-7-136/211 ,  , RAMANAPET ,  ,  ,  , 506002 479995 NPA -

Registered Mortgage / Unregistered Equitable Mortgage of the following property / ies offered as security for the loanThe Open Plot No.103 admeasuring to an extent of 179.19 Sq.Yards OR 149.80 Sq.Meters out of Survey Nos.1780, 1781 and 1783 (Old), 

1297, 1298 and 1300 (New) of Fort Warangal Revenue Village Situated at Hunter Road Inside (Ramannapet), Warangal City and District, and within the Limits of Warangal Municipal Corporation and within the Registration District and Sub District/ Sub-

Registrar Warangal - Fort

RAVI RAJ ESRAM

1989 Hyderabad Telangana PUJARI SRINIVAS SWARGAM RAJKUMAR KODANDARAM NAGAR,HNO 12-26/A 2ND FLOOR ,  , SAROORNAGAR ,  , Ranga Reddy , Andhra Pradesh , 500079 OLD BALAJI NAGAR,HNO 3-347/A-1 ,  , BALAPUR X ROAD ,  , Hyderabad ,  , 500097 3617547 NPA 30-04-2024

All that the part and parcel of premises bearing Flat No.301 in Third Floor having plinth area Of 1305 Sq. Feet (including common areas and Car Parking) along with undivided share of  land admeasuring : 31 Sq. Yards or 25.91 Sq. Meters out of  913 Sq. 

Yards Residential Complex named as SATYA HEIGHTS on Plot No.1 (Part) in Survey Nos.112, 113, 130 and 133 (366 Sq. Yards) and Plot Nos.1 and 2 in Survey No.134/B (547 Sq. Yards), situated at Block No.9, Adjacent to Sri Satya Sai Nagar, 

Jil lelguda Village, Balapur Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by:  BOUNDARIES FOR FLAT No .301  NORTH   :     Open to sky SOUTH   :     Open to sky EAST      :     Corridor and Open to sky WEST     :     Open to sky  BOUNDARIES FOR 

ENTIRE LAND  NORTH    :      30' Wide Road SOUTH    :      Part of Plot No.1 in Survey Nos.112, 113, 130                         133 and Plot Nos.3 and 4 in Survey No.134/B EAST       :      25' Wide Road WEST      :      30' Wide Road

SWARGAM RAJKUMAR

1990 Khammam Telangana Srinivasa Rao Sudhipaka - Kapavaram,1-41 ,  , Yatapaka Mandal ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 507129 0 2257226 NPA 29-11-2023
All that piece and parcel of Land and RCC Building Semi Finished house, in Plot No.15/7, in Sy.No.168/RUU,168/LUU1 and 168/LUU/2 Mnjile, Site an extent of 183.33 Sq.Yds or 153.28 Sq.Mtrs, Situated at Edulapuram Revenue Village, Khammam 

Rural Mandal and District.(Plinth area 1042.37 Sq ft)
-

1991 Guntur Andhra Pradesh GADDAM ELIJABETH - SANGADIGUNTA,DOOR NO. 1333, 11/3 LINE ,  , INDIRA PRIYADARSINI COLONY ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522003 0 4018202 NPA 30-04-2024
Guntur Dist., Guntur Sub-Dist., within Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at Sangadigunta of Guntur Village D.No.1128/B out of 506-6 Sq. yards on southern side an extent of 101-33 Sq. yards towards Road widening an extent of 21-11 Sq. yards there 

left only an extent of 80-22 Sq. yards of site and R.C.C. Daba house (under construction) therein which is being (Nearest Door No.19-12-261)
-

1992 Punalur Kerala SANTHOSH VS JOJI J J KADIKA, KIZHAKKUPURAM,VELLACHALUVILA THEKKETHIL ,  , KAITHAPARAMBU PO ,  , Pathanamthitta , Kerala , 691526 MAVELIKKARA,JOJI VILLA ,  , THAZHAKARA PO ,  , Alappuzha , Kerala , 690102 877516 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Pathanamthitta District, Enathu Sub Dist, Adoor Taluk, Ezhakulam Panchayath, Enathu Village in Re Sy no. 76/5/3, Old Sy No. 193/1/1 for an extent of 19.22 ares of land with building to be constructed 

thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North : Property of Koshikunju East  : Property of Mathai South : Property of Babu West : Road
JOJI J J

1993 Trivandrum Kerala CHRISTHU DAS S S KUNJUMON T NEERZHIKKARA MELE PUTHEN VEEDU,KADAMPARA ,  , POOZHANADU ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695125 CHILAMPARA COLONY,ARUN BHAVAN ,  , MANCHAMCODE ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695125 1183424 NPA 29-06-2024
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised of 01.58 Ares in  Re Sy No.347/19 and 0.81 Ares in Re Sy No.347/19-2  of Kallikad   Vil lage,  Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent totall ing to   02.39 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): 

East   : Road North : Property of Jose West  : Property of Nelson South : Property of Jayan
KUNJUMON T

1994 Trivandrum Kerala VIJAYAKUMAR S SUDHEESH T  P 7/201, VINEETH BHAVAN ,  , KAIPPALLYKONAM, PULIYOORKONAM.P.O ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695604  ,  , PULIYOORKONAM P O ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695604 1243294 NPA 29-06-2024
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy.No.81/9, Block No.27, Old Sy.No.1545/2,1546/3, 1544/4, 1546/6 of Madavoor Village, Chirayinkeezhu Taluk, Trivandurm District with an extent of 1.60 ares of land.  Boundaries:  East : Property of 

Sheela North : Property of Sheela West : Property of Sheela South : Road
SUDHEESH T  P

1995 Trivandrum Kerala VIJAYAKUMAR S SUDHEESH T  P 7/201, VINEETH BHAVAN ,  , KAIPPALLYKONAM, PULIYOORKONAM.P.O ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695604  ,  , PULIYOORKONAM P O ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695604 468983 NPA -

All that piece and parcel of the land in  Trivandrum District , in Kilimaoor Sub District ,Chirayinkeezh Taluk , Madavoor Village , Block No.27 , in Re SyNo.81/9 , old S No.1545/2 , 1546/3, 1544/4 and 1546/6 measuring to an extent of 01.60 Ares.  

Boundaries as per Sketch :  East    : Property of Sheela   North : Property of Sheela west   : Property of Sheela South : Road  Boundaries as per Deed   East    : Property of Rajendran Pillai   North : Property of Rajendran Pillai west   : Property of Rajendran 

Pillai South : Road

SUDHEESH T  P

1996 Tenali Andhra Pradesh TIRUVEEDULA KALIDASU - D.NO.1-20 ,  , TIRUVEEDULA VARI VEEDHI ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522256 0 1497100 NPA -
All that piece and parcel of property in Guntur District, Tenali District – Registrar, Bhattiprolu Sub-District, Bhattiprolu Grama Panchayat, Area, Addepalli Vil lage, Tiruveedulavari Street, 1st Block, D.No.467/7, in an extent of 175 sq.yards = 147 sq.mts of 

house site with 850 sq.ft ACC Roof Shed therein, Door No. 1-20 
-

1997 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu SARANRAJ M - NO 4 2nd FLOOR ,  , VIGNESH NAGAR ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 600122 0 2164268 NPA 30-04-2024

All the piece and parcel of property situated at Kancheepuram District, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Chengalpattu Registration District, Old Village No.103, New Village No.51A, Nemili Vil lage, comprised in Old Punja Survey Nos. 112/1B part & 112/90 has been 

plotted out into layout and named as VGP Sri Chakra Town Part III vide Government Approval No. C.S.R/T and C.P/D.D.T.P/M-88-149/L.P.108, in this Plot No.15 measuring an extent of 2100 sq.ft., Patta No.6569, New sub-divided Survey No.112/90A, an 

extent of Hec. 0.01.94 ares. North 35 feet; South 35 feet; East 60 feet; West 60 feet, totally 2100 sq.ft. of land situated within the limits of Nemili Vil lage Panchayat, Sriperumbudur Union and SRO, Sriperumbudur.

-

1998 Indore Madhya Pradesh SURESH KUMAR RAY - HOUSE No 235 SECTOR A SALAES ,  , SCHEME NO 78 ,  , Indore , Madhya Pradesh , 452001 0 1452681 NPA 28-02-2024
All piece and parcel of the property situated at Plot.No.G.E.44,B gyanshilla super city situated at survey No.38/1, 38/2, 39, 45/3, 46/4, 47/1, 47/2, 48/1, 48/2, 49, 50, 51/1, 51/2, 52, 53, 57, 59, 60, 61 and 62, P.H.No38, Gram Dhabli Tensil Sanwer 

Dist.Indore M.P.
-

1999 Hoodi Karnataka VIJAY KUMAR - NATIONAL PARK MAIN ROAD,,NO. 48, ,  , JANATHA COLONY, ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560083 0 1392793 NPA 30-04-2024 All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Site No. 36, Khatha No, 173, situated at Bannerghatta Village, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore District. -

2000 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Vignesh  R - No 102 Dulasiyapuram Koorathangudi  , Kilvelur Nagapattinam  ,  ,  , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 610207 0 856824 NPA 29-05-2024
Nagapattinam Registration District, Nagore Sub-Registration District, Nagapattinam District, Nagapattinam Taluk, Naggoor Kosatheru, Nagore Town Survey Ward No.6, Block No.20, Old T.S.No.1275, New T.S.No.1275/3, an extent of 1407 sq.ft. or 130.4 

sq.mtrs. out of an extent of 4565 sq.ft.
-

2001 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Vignesh  R - No 102 Dulasiyapuram Koorathangudi  , Kilvelur Nagapattinam  ,  ,  , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 610207 0 764713 NPA 29-05-2024 Nagapattinam Registration District, Thirukkuvalai Sub-Registry, Nagapattinam District, Kilvelur Tk, Koorathankudi Revenue Village, Dulasiyapuram Hamlet, natham land comprised in R.S.No.21/23 measuring an extent of 0.01.97 ares = 197 sq.mtrs. -

2002 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Nagarani M - Nagore,No 24A ,  , Kuyavar street ,  , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 611002 0 1105699 NPA -
Nagapattinam Registration District, Nagore Sub-Registration District, Nagapattinam District, Nagapattinam Taluk, Naggoor Kosatheru, Nagore Town Survey Ward No.6, Block No.20, Old T.S.No.1275, New T.S.No.1275/3, an extent of 1407 sq.ft. or 130.4 

sq.mtrs. out of an extent of 4565 sq.ft.
-

2003 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Nagarani M - Nagore,No 24A ,  , Kuyavar street ,  , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 611002 0 416665 NPA 29-05-2024
Nagapattinam Registration District, Nagore Sub-Registration District, Nagapattinam District, Nagapattinam Taluk, Naggoor Kosatheru, Nagore Town Survey Ward No.6, Block No.20, Old T.S.No.1275, New T.S.No.1275/3, an extent of 1407 sq.ft. or 130.4 

sq.mtrs. out of an extent of 4565 sq.ft.
-

2004 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Mohamed Abdul Bazid Asif ali 34 ,  , Lemer Street ,  , Karaikal , Puducherry (UT) , 609602  ,  , Vayalkarai Street ,  , Karaikal , Puducherry (UT) , 609602 2976018 NPA 31-03-2023

In Pondicherry Registration District, Karaikal Sub Registry, in Karaikal municipality in Keezhavelli Vil lage, Ward G Block No.1 T.S. No. 5/7, R.S. No. 5/7, Old Survey No. 134, Patta No.442, to an extent of 47 are 80 Santhiyar. Ward G Block No.1 T.S. No. 

5/4 R. S. No. 5/4, Old Survey No. 133, Patta No. 442, to an extent of 04 are 60 Santhiyar in total 52 are 40 Santhiyar in which Plot No. 14 to an extent of 1 or 9 Santhiyar 109 Sq.mtr or 1173 Sq.ft with RCC Building   Boundered by North   by  Plot Plot 

No.13 East      by  Common Passage West     by Common Passage South   by Vaikkal Dimension : on the West 6.20 mtr, on the East 6.00 mtr, on the South 50.20 mtr, on the North 18.00 mtr.

Asif ali

2005 Perambalur Tamil Nadu PICHAIMANI - 2-38 ,  , KALANI STREET ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 621112 0 917973 NPA 29-08-2023

In Perambalur Dt,  In Ariyalur Regn.Dt, In Perambalur Sub Registration Dt, In Perambalur Taluk, In Pudu Naduvalur Village Ayan Punjai S.F.No.201 / 6 C, Out of Acre 1.00 Cents  Item No.1 :  an extent of East West 47 1/2  feet on the southern side, 40 

feet on the Northern side,  North South 73  feet on western side, 89 estern side admeasuring total  extent of 3543 ¾    Square feet vacant site in which Northern side Half extent 1771.875 Square feet vacant site  and the north south pathway admeasuring 

an extent of 7 feet width running on the eastern side of the above plot for Pichaimani and selvaraj having the following four boundaries: East of - Manivel Plot West of - Selvaraj Plot North of - 2nd item South  of - Mary land   Item No.2 :   an extent of East 

West 47 1/2  feet on the southern side, 40 feet on the Northern side,  North South 73  feet on western side, 89 estern side admeasuring total  extent of 3543 ¾    Square feet vacant site in which Northern side Half extent 1771.875 Square feet vacant site  

and the north south pathway admeasuring an extent of 7 feet width running on the eastern side of the above plot for Pichaimani and selvaraj having the following four boundaries:   East of - Ponnusamy share of land West of - Duraisamy land North of - 

Arunachalam land South  of - 1st item   the above two items clubbed together and a RCC roofed terraced house building contructed in the 2nd item of property with all its doors, windows, fittings along with the borewell, electricity service connection with 

all its amenities. The above plots now situated in Pudu Naduvalur  Vil lage S.F.No.201 / 6 C 2, Hec.0.01.50, 201  / 6 C 1, Hec.0.37.50 Ares  in Patta No.985 in the name of loan applicant Pitchaimani for 1st item and in the name of  Selvaraj  and others in 

Patta No.1086 for 2nd item.

PICHAIMANI

2006 Perambalur Tamil Nadu PICHAIMANI - 2-38 ,  , KALANI STREET ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 621112 0 199023 NPA -

In Perambalur Dt,  In Ariyalur Regn.Dt, In Perambalur Sub Registration Dt, In Perambalur Taluk, In Pudu Naduvalur Village Ayan Punjai S.F.No.201 / 6 C, Out of Acre 1.00 Cents  Item No.1 :  an extent of East West 47 1/2  feet on the southern side, 40 

feet on the Northern side,  North South 73  feet on western side, 89 estern side admeasuring total  extent of 3543 ¾    Square feet vacant site in which Northern side Half extent 1771.875 Square feet vacant site  and the north south pathway admeasuring 

an extent of 7 feet width running on the eastern side of the above plot for Pichaimani and selvaraj having the following four boundaries: East of - Manivel Plot West of - Selvaraj Plot North of - 2nd item South  of - Mary land   Item No.2 :   an extent of East 

West 47 1/2  feet on the southern side, 40 feet on the Northern side,  North South 73  feet on western side, 89 estern side admeasuring total  extent of 3543 ¾    Square feet vacant site in which Northern side Half extent 1771.875 Square feet vacant site  

and the north south pathway admeasuring an extent of 7 feet width running on the eastern side of the above plot for Pichaimani and selvaraj having the following four boundaries:   East of - Ponnusamy share of land West of - Duraisamy land North of - 

Arunachalam land South  of - 1st item   the above two items clubbed together and a RCC roofed terraced house building contructed in the 2nd item of property with all its doors, windows, fittings along with the borewell, electricity service connection with 

all its amenities. The above plots now situated in Pudu Naduvalur  Vil lage S.F.No.201 / 6 C 2, Hec.0.01.50, 201  / 6 C 1, Hec.0.37.50 Ares  in Patta No.985 in the name of loan applicant Pitchaimani for 1st item and in the name of  Selvaraj  and others in 

Patta No.1086 for 2nd item.

PICHAIMANI

2007 Perambalur Tamil Nadu PICHAIMANI - 2-38 ,  , KALANI STREET ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 621112 0 207188 NPA -

In Perambalur Dt,  In Ariyalur Regn.Dt, In Perambalur Sub Registration Dt, In Perambalur Taluk, In Pudu Naduvalur Village Ayan Punjai S.F.No.201 / 6 C, Out of Acre 1.00 Cents  Item No.1 :  an extent of East West 47 1/2  feet on the southern side, 40 

feet on the Northern side,  North South 73  feet on western side, 89 estern side admeasuring total  extent of 3543 ¾    Square feet vacant site in which Northern side Half extent 1771.875 Square feet vacant site  and the north south pathway admeasuring 

an extent of 7 feet width running on the eastern side of the above plot for Pichaimani and selvaraj having the following four boundaries: East of - Manivel Plot West of - Selvaraj Plot North of - 2nd item South  of - Mary land   Item No.2 :   an extent of East 

West 47 1/2  feet on the southern side, 40 feet on the Northern side,  North South 73  feet on western side, 89 estern side admeasuring total  extent of 3543 ¾    Square feet vacant site in which Northern side Half extent 1771.875 Square feet vacant site  

and the north south pathway admeasuring an extent of 7 feet width running on the eastern side of the above plot for Pichaimani and selvaraj having the following four boundaries:   East of - Ponnusamy share of land West of - Duraisamy land North of - 

Arunachalam land South  of - 1st item   the above two items clubbed together and a RCC roofed terraced house building contructed in the 2nd item of property with all its doors, windows, fittings along with the borewell, electricity service connection with 

all its amenities. The above plots now situated in Pudu Naduvalur  Vil lage S.F.No.201 / 6 C 2, Hec.0.01.50, 201  / 6 C 1, Hec.0.37.50 Ares  in Patta No.985 in the name of loan applicant Pitchaimani for 1st item and in the name of  Selvaraj  and others in 

Patta No.1086 for 2nd item.

PICHAIMANI

2008 Dombvilli Maharashtra MANISH RAMSHBD GUPTA MOHAMMAD FAROOQ KALANDAR  KHAN Raojhi Sochpal Chawl,R no 14/4 ,  , T.J. Road ,  , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400015 ZAINAB BI MD CHAWL,ROOM NO 6 ,  , QURESH NAGAR HILL ,  , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400070 469763 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 301, on the 3rd Floor, B-Wing, admeasuring area 345 Sq. Fts., in the Building Known as Devendra Apartment Constructed on land bearing Old Survey No. 50, Hissa No. 9B and Gat No. 135 Hissa No. 1, area 

admeasuring 0H-04R-0P, all those pieces or parcels of lands situate lying and being at Vil lage Vangani, Taluka- Ambernath and District-Thane within the limits of Grampanchayat Vangani and Registration  District Thane and Sub Registration District 

Ulhasnagar  Schedule of Flat East - Compound Wall West - Flat No. 302 North - Lobby South - A - Wing, Flat No. 304

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ KALANDAR  KHAN

2009 Kottayam Kerala PRAMOD M K - Kiliroor,Muppathil Chira ,  , Kanjiram P O ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686020 0 1003107 NPA 29-05-2023
All the piece and parcel of the land situated in Kottayam District, Kottayam Sub District, Thiruvarppu Village, Kottayam Taluk, in Old Sy No 257/11B2,257/11A Block No17 Re Sy 131/2 or 131/2/1 an extent of 14.02 ares of land with Residential building 

construct 
-

2010 Dombvilli Maharashtra PATIL RAHUL VISHNU - JIJAU VASAHAT,ROOM NO 1 CHAWL NO 4 ,  , SHREE MALANG ROAD ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421306 0 1124977 NPA 29-05-2024

Flat No. 101, 1st Floor, C-Wing, admeasuring about 520 Sq.ft. (Carpet area/Built Up), in the building known s Rajaram Plaza constructed on the land bearing S.No. 29, Hissa No. 13, area admeasuring 0H-11R-0P out of total area admeasuring 0H-37R-0P 

Potkharaba 0H-25R-0P i.e., 0H-62R-0P., lying being situated at vil lage Nandivali Tarfe Ambernath, Taluka Kalyan and District Thane within the limits of Grampanchayat Nandivali Tarfe Ambernath Registration District Thane and Sub- Registration 

Kalyan.

-

2011 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu KOTESHWARAN G SHANMUGAM R DOOR NO 1/68 ,  , RAJA VEEDHI ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 Rangasamykottai,Door No. 3/60 A ,  , Palayamputhur , Palayam post ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 925501 NPA 30-04-2024

In Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri West Sub Registration District, Nallampalli Taluk, Palayam Village  Sy.No.77/2, Dry.Ext.Hect.3.32.50 land with RCC House Constructed / to be constructed thereon  bounded as follows :- 

To the South of : Land belongs to Mr.Vadivel To the North of : Street To the East of  : House and land belongs to Mrs.Mangammal To the West of : Street In midst measuring an extent of 53 Sq meters or 570 ½ Sq feet land along with common way and 

all easements rights. The property comes under Natham Sy.No.633/18, Area 53 Sq meters, Asst Rs.2.00. The property comes under Village  Panchayat l imits of Palayampudhur and Union Council of Nallampalli.

SHANMUGAM R

2012 Guntur Andhra Pradesh PAMARTHI JAGANNADH PAVAN KALYAN - DOOR NO. 3-29-8/1/10C , NTR STREET, 402, LAKSHMI GANAPATHI APARTMENT,GUNTUR ,  , GUNTUR , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522006 - 1911259 NPA 29-05-2024
 All the piece and parcel of property in Guntur district, Tadikonda sub-district, tadikonda revenue Mandal, Tadikonda vil lage D.No.834/3, Tadikonda vil lage Block No.2, Door NO.222/1, an extent of 107.66 sq.yds of site of which R.C.C. house and A.C.C. 

house with all fixtures and fittings 

2013 Perundurai Tamil Nadu RAJALAKSHMI M PERIYASAMY  T D.NO-8, KATTABOMMAN NAGAR, PAPANAYAKAN PALAYAM, TIRUPPUR ,  ,  , ERODE , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 641606 - 640657 NPA 30-04-2024

Registration District  : Erode

Sub-Registration District : Chennimalai

District    : Tiruppur

Taluk    : Kangeyam

Village    : Keeranur

Old Survey No.  : 331/2

R.S.No.   : 331/2C2

Patta No.   : 3602

Total extent   : 0.78.14 Hec. (1.93 acres)

The above Survey field has been divided as house sites in the name of Sri Selvanayaki Amman Nagar and obtained approval from the Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Tiruppur dated 19.02.2021 in File No.399/2021 and from the Village 

Panchayat dated 06.07.2021 in File No.8/2021. In this layout, Site No.12 is bounded as follows:

East to  : Site No.16

West to : 7.2 meter North South layout Road

North to : Site No.11

South to : Site No.13

Admeasuring;

East to West on the Northern side : 40 feet

East to West on the Southern side : 40 feet

North to South on the Eastern side : 30 feet

North to South on the Western side : 30 feet

Totally, an extent of 1200 sq.ft. (ie, 111.48 sq.mtr.) together with rights to use the common Roads formed in the layout and all other rights attached thereto located within the limits of Keeranur Village Panchayat. The property is present comprised in sub-

divided R.S.No.331/2C2A1A, then R.S.No.331/17A1.

2014 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu JOHNRAJ C - 85-2 ,  , KANDANVILAI ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629810 - 904494 NPA 30-04-2024

All the piece and parcel of the property situated at:

The loan District  : Kanyakumari 

Reg. District   : Kanyakumari 

Sub Registration Office  : Eranial 

Taluka    : Kalkulam 

Village    : Eranial 

New Sy. No   : 577/5 577/7 (Schedule of property is included in 577/5) 

Patta No   : 4861 

Area    : 6.500 cent old Sy. 2718/1 

K VASUDEVAN

2015 Kottayam Kerala MANOJ THANKAPPAN T - KURUPPUMPARAMBIL ,  , THIRUVANCHOOR P O ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686037 - 4687934 NPA 29-06-2024 All the parts and parcel of land having an extent of 2.10 ares of land comprised in Re.Sy.No.426/24 in Manarcadu vil lage and the residential building therein. Jaysankar P

2016 Salem Tamil Nadu JAYSANKAR P Kandasamy R Narasingapuram,74/1222 ,  , Thitta Nagar ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636108 Narasingapuram,1/221 ,  , Thitta Nagar ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636108 4077409 NPA 29-01-2024

Salem East Registration District, Attur Sub Registration District, Attur Taluk, Narasingapuram vil lage, Old Natham S.No.215/1, New Natham S.No.486/21, Municipality Ward No.12, Thitta Nagar, in this House site measuring East West 29' on the North; 29' 

on the South and North South 54' on the East, 52-1/2' on the west, Total extent 1544-1/4 sq.ft situate within the following boundaries:  On the East of House site belonging to Venkatachalam Teacher; On the West of House site belonging to Selvam; On 

the South of 30' wide East West Common Road; On the North of Teachers Colony in S.No.214/5  The abovementioned property has got all mamool and easementary rights and Pathway rights through East West Common Road as described in Title Deed, 

within Narasingapuram Municipality l imit.

2017 Tambaram Tamil Nadu SENTHIL KUMAR V - Vasantham Colony,1754/2 ,  , First street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600040 - 304292 NPA 29-05-2024
All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No.133 measuring 2400 sq.ft. in MG Nagar Part XII, Adhanur, presently Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, comprised in Old Survey Nos. 161/5 & 161/6, Patta No.953, as per Patta New Survey 

Nos. 161/5A, 161/5C & 161/6, situated at Adhanur Village, Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District 

2018 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu S SIVANTHILINGAM - MALLES SEAKAS APARTMENTS,NEW NO.19, OLD NO.15 A, FLAT NO.A 2 ,  , AKBAR ABAD, 2nd STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600024 - 1807139 NPA 29-12-2023

All that piece and parcel of the Residential Apartment bearing Flat No.B-1, in the FIRST FLOOR, measuring 1200 Sq.ft., (including common area with a covered car parking space together with amenities) in the Building, together with 670 Sq.ft., 

Undivided share of land out of 2680 Sq.ft. 12278 + 402 Sq.ft. = 2680 Sq.ft.,) in Plot No.60, Door No.1A, Akbarabad in Street, Kodambakkam, Chennai 600024, Comprised in Paimash No.895, T.S.No.4/2, Block No.34 of Puliyur Village, Egmore-

Nungarnbakkam Taluk, now Egmore Taluk

2019 Trivandrum Kerala TINTUMOL S SALOMAN G KALLUVILA THATTU PUTHEN VEEDU ,  , PONVILA ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695502 KEEZHAROOR,ROADARIKATHU VEEDU ,  , MANJANKKODU PO ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695125 912510 NPA 29-05-2024
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised of  in Re Sy No.128/6-1 of Kulathoor Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of  03.24 Ares of Land.  Boundaries (as per sketch): North : Property of Krishnan Kutty and Others South : 

Private Road East   : Property of Sukumaran Nair and MohanaKumari West  : Road
K VANISWARI

2020 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu B SAKTHIVEL - ANAKAPUTHUR,NO 15 ,  , 1ST FLOOR,LAL BAGATHUR SASTRI STREET ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600070 - 7036206 NPA 29-05-2024
All that piece and parcel of house site with building ad measuring 57 sq.mtr equaling to 613 sq.ft., comprised in old survey no. 6/12, sub division of new survey no.582/9 Block No.B/15 , Situated at Pungathur Village, Thiruvallur Taluk and District, within 

the Registration District of Thiruvallur and Sub Registration District of Thiruvallur Joint -1
KONATHAM ANJALI

2021 Perundurai Tamil Nadu K VANISWARI N ARAVINTH SIPCOT INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE,C M L 15 ,  , INGUR ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638052 KUTURAVU NAGAR,D.NO-3/461 ,  , SULIPALAYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638057 13984179 NPA 29-06-2024

Description of Property:  District                    : Erode  Registration District          : Erode  Sub-Registration District  : Chennimalai  Taluk             : Perundurai  Vil lage                    : Mugasi Pidariyur  S.F.Nos.                    : 474,475,476  R.S.No.                    : 

21/2  Total Extent            : 837 1/2 Sq.feets - Saravanamputhur (Site No.47 Northern part)  Boundaries           : Saravanamputhur (Site No.47 Northern part)  East of site No.48  West of 10 feets wide common pathway  South of 23 feets wide East-West 

layout road  North of Southern part of house site No.47  in which admeasuring East-West on North and South sides 25 feets; North-South on East and West sides 33.5 feets an extent of 837 1/2 Sq.feets with right to use North-South and East-West layout 

road in Saravanamputhur lay out and pathway rights as mentioned in the gift deed 4439/2020 registered before Chennimalai Sub-Registry, right to common util ity of park, common area and as usual pathway rights and other rights. Site regularization 

order obtained from DCTP Erode vide fi le No.1585/2020/E.Ma.-3 dated 30.12.2020, regularized approval order by vide No.37/2020-, execution order given by Block development officer, Chennimalai vide Na.Ka.No.2051/2018/A4.

MARTIN AMALRAJ J

2022 Udumalpet Tamil Nadu KARUPPUSAMY K Vallinayakam E Sudamani Nagar,6/32, 6/15 ,  , Kumaralingam ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 642204 Ganthi Veethi,36A ,  , Sankaramanallur ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 642204 5099594 NPA 29-10-2023

In Tirupur Registration District, in Madathukulam Taluk, In Komaralingam vil lage, in S.ENo.126/C, an extent of 10.58 acres. The said lands has been divided in several vacant sites and layout has been formed an approved layouts under the name and 

style of 'Sri Sudamani Nagar'. In this the site No.6 (Eastern portion) an extent of 1136 Sq.feet house site situate within the following boundaries.    East of western portion of site No.6  West of site No.7  South of property belonging to Kuppulyer  North of 

east west Road   Within these boundaries the site measuring    North South Western side 33'9"  North South Eastern side  33'0" East West Northern side  34'0" East West southern side  34'0"  Extent = 1136 Sq.feet house site  With common mamool right in 

all layout Roads

Sankar K

2023 Salem Tamil Nadu SANKAR K Rajeshkanna S Muththampatti Gate, Muththampatti,42 ,  , Mariyamman kovil street ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636111 Abinavam,129 ,  , Kudit Street ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636117 1270989 NPA 30-04-2024

Salem District, Salem East Registration District, Valapaddy SRO, Valapaddy taluk, Muththampatty vil lage, patta No.450, S.No.106/3, measuring Punjai Hec 0.59.5, assessment Rs.2.31, divided into house sites in this house site No.16 measuring East to 

West 26¾ ft on both sides, North to south 35ft on both sides a total extent of 936¼ Sq.ft situate within the following boundaries. East of plot No.17, North of plot No.25, West of land belonging to Chinnavan; South of pathway;  The above mentioned 

property has got all mamool and easmentary rights and right of way in the layout roads as mentioned in the ti le deeds and parent deeds.

PADMA J

2024 Palakkad Kerala RAMAN P - KUZHIYAKKAD VEEDU ,  , KUZHIYAKKAD ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678005 - 572726 NPA 29-05-2024 All that piece and parcel of the property in Survey-Re-Sy. 414/8,Old Sy. 23/4, Block 37,T.P.34, Extent-0.0126 Hectare 3.16 Cent. Location-Kuzhiyakkad, Kalleppully Amsom Desom, Marutharoad Village, Palakkad Taluk.

2025 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu MOSIKEERAN  S - NO. 6, PANDIYAN STREET, MANAVALAN NAGAR, VENGATHUR, TIRUVALLUR, CHENNAI ,  ,  , TIRUVALLUR , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 602002 - 3004464 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of land house site, Plot No. 4, measuring an extent of 2200 Sq.ft, comprised in Patta No. 1564, as per Patta New S.No. 488/10C, Old S.No. 488/10, DTCP Approved No. LP/D.T.C.P No. 47/2006, “Jemi Garden Annex 3” (house 

Layout), Pondhur Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, 

2026 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Geetha G - NO.296/37, 2nd Street, Nethaji Nagar, Tondiarpet ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600081 - 327221 NPA 30-04-2024

SCHEDULE-A

All that piece and parcel of plot bearing Plot No.25, measuring an extent of 2409 Sq.ft, together with house bearing Corporation Door No.6, Balaji Nagar, R.V. Nagar Post, Kodungaiyur, Chennai - 600118., and comprised within R.S.No.5/2G, as per TSLR, 

T.S.No.90, Block No.3 of Kodungaiyur Village, Perambur Taluk, Chennai District 

Flat bearing Flat.No.T1 in Third Floor and the building known as “VINAYAK APARTMENT” measuring an extent of 950 Sq.ft of buildup area in Schedule A mentioned property including common passage and car parking.

2027 Salem Tamil Nadu Seetha A Anandhkumar   D NO 108/D Ayyagoundar Street  Vazhappadi Salem  ,  ,  ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636115  D.no.15 Sami Nagar, Kurichi panchyat Vazhappady Taluk Salem ,  ,  ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636104 3230044 NPA 30-03-2024

Salem East Registration District, Vazhapadi Sub-Registration District, Vazhapadi Taluk, Kurichi Vil lage,

1. S.No.368/4, Nanj. Hec. 1.27.5, Asst. Rs.22.25, Ac. 3.15 cents

2. S.No.373, Nanj. Hec. 1.54.0, Asst. Rs.26.95, in this, Ac. 0.46 cents, as per sub-division S.No.373/2, Nanj. Hec. 0.51.1, Asst. Rs.9.00, Ac. 0.46 cents

3. S.No.369/2, Nanj. Hec. 0.40.5, Asst. Rs.7.05, Ac. 1.00 cents

4. S.No.369/3, Punj. Hec. 0.20.0, Asst. Rs.0.25, Ac. 0.49 cents

5. S.No.370/1A, Punj. Hec. 0.07.0, Asst. Rs.0.17, Ac. 0.17 cents

6. S.No.370/5A, Nanj. Hec. 0.12.0, Asst. Rs.2.10, Ac. 0.30 cents

These lands have been clubbed together and divided into layout of house sites named as, Sami Nagar, regularized by Deputy Director Town and Country Planning, Salem Region (DTCP) under No.11/2019 and Regularization order No.10/2019 and Block 

Development Office, Vazhapadi under Order No.1406/2019/T2 and as per Tamil Nadu Real Estate Regulatory Authority Registration Certificate of Project, C File, No.TNRERA/8729/2022 order TN/07/Regularization – layout/4086/2022 dated 25.05.2022, 

situated within the limits of Kurichi Panchayat and Vazhapadi Panchayat Union.

In this, House Plot No.112 is bounded as follows:

On the North of : 27’ wide East West layout common pathway

On the South of : Plot No.108

On the West of : Plot Nos. 109, 110 & 111

On the East of : Plot No.113

Admeasuring, East West 20 feet on both sides, South North 65 feet on both sides, totally 1300 sq.ft. comprised in Survey No.368/4, as per sub-division Patta No.7538, New Survey No.368/4A1A1A1, extent Nanj. Hec. 0.99.11, Asst. Rs. 17.30, as per present 

sub-division Patta No.7538, New Survey No.368/4A1A1A1A1, extent Nanj. Hec. 0.94.54, Asst. Rs.16.49, Kurichi Panchayat, Vazhapadi Union limit with all mamool and easementary rights and pathway rights through North South and East West layout 

Road.

2028 Thiruvarur Tamil Nadu Manikandan S - No.79/12B,North Koththath Theru, Thiruvarur Tk, ,  ,  ,  , Thiruvarur , Tamil Nadu , 610001 - 3375138 NPA 29-06-2024
All that piece and parcel of land and building constructed thereon situated at Thiruvarur Registration District (previously Nagapattinam Registration District), Thiruvarur No.1 Joint Sub-Registry, Thiruvarur Taluk, Thiruvarur Panchayat Union limit, 

Adiyakkamangalam Panchayat & Village, R.S.No.155E/3, New R.S.No.155E/7, now sub-divided as R.S.No.155E/7B, natham manai an extent of 137.19 sq.mtr.
Manikandan S

2029 Perundurai Tamil Nadu SATHISHKUMAR V GOMATHI  P NO.9(9) GOLDEN NAGAR KOVIL 1ST STREET TIRUPPUR ,  ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641607 - 2057279 NPA 30-03-2024

District    : Erode

Registration District  : Erode

Sub-Registration District : Chennimalai

Taluk    : Perundurai

Village    : Punjaipalatholuvu

Old S.F.Nos.   : 95 & 96/B

R.S.No.   : 473/2 (sub-divided New R.S.No.473/2A1A1)

Site Nos.   : 93 & 94 (Highway City)

Extent    : 1563 sq.ft.

Site No.93 (Boundaries and measurements)

North to : House Site No.94

South to : House Site No.92

East to  : 23 feet width North South Road

West to : Property of third party

Admeasuring,

East West on North : 31’8 feet

East West on South : 31’2 feet

North South on East : 25 feet

North South on West : 25 feet

totally 785 sq.ft.

Site No.94 (Boundaries and Measurement)

North to : House Site No.95

South to : House Site No.93

East to  : 23 feet width North South Road

West to : Property of third party

Admeasuring,

East West on North : 31’2 feet

2030 Salem Tamil Nadu Kesavaperumal M Jaganadhan   R 4/196 Kaliamman Koil Street Arnaganur Vazhappady Kurichi Salem ,  ,  , Salem , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636104 62 42/14  Baradhawar Street Belur Vazhappady Taluk Salem  ,  ,  ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636104 1703142 NPA 30-04-2024

Salem East Registration District, Pethanaickenpalayam Sub-Registration District, Pethanaickenpalayam Taluk, Sekkadipatti Vil lage, Patta No.6151, Survey No.235/2, Punjai Hectare 0.53.0, Asst. Rs.0.81, measuring Punjai Acre 1.30 cents of land, Survey 

No.235/3, Punjai Hectare 0.19.0, Asst. Rs.0.29, measuring Punjai Acre 0.47 cents of land has been converted into layout of house sites, named as Vallal Ramalinga Nagar.
THOTAKURI VENKANNA

2031 Salem Tamil Nadu MURUGAN G LAKSHMI  P D.NO 1/108 Kilakkadu ,Pungamaduvu  Puluthikuttai , Vazhappady Taluk salem ,  ,  , Salem , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636104 - 1491759 NPA 30-04-2024

Salem East Registration District, Vazhapady Sub-Registration District, Vazhapady Taluk, Belur Village, Survey No.275/2, Punj. Ac. 1.31, Asst. Rs.2.95, in this Ac. 0.65½ cents, as per present UDR Survey No.275/2C, Punj. Hec. 0.27.0, Asst. Rs.1.50. Punj. 

Ac. 0.66½ cents, in this Ac. 0.65 ½ cents, divided into layout of house sites and regularized and approved by Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem under Order No.18093/2018, Salem Region – 3, No.1440/2018, layout regularized order 

No.1243/2018.



2032 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu C SATHEESH KUMAR - kalpataru apartment,52,G1 ,  , bazaar street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600058 - 2303005 NPA 01-05-2023

All that piece and parcel of Residential Cum Commercial Building at No.81, Plot No.2 in "Guru Shanthi Nagar 1st  Street", Gurushanthi Nagar, Kavankarai, Puzhal, Chennai - 600066, measuring an extent of 2244 Sq.ft (208.50 Sq.mtr) vide the sub 

division no.SD/WDCN03/00259/2019 dated 29.07.2019 by Chennai Corporation, comprised in  S.No 438 / 1 part, Patta No.14850, as per Patta S.No.438/ 1A2, situated at Puzhal Village, Madhavaram Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on the

North by: Existing 20 feet common passage/road (leading to gurushanthi nagar 1st  street),

South by: Plot No.4 in S.No.438 / 1A2,

East by: Plot No.3 in S.No.438/ 1A2,

West by: Plot No.1 in S.No.438/ 1A2,

Measuring

East to West on the Northern Side  : 29.6 feet, 

East to West on the Southern Side  : 32.9 feet, 

North to South on the Eastern Side  : 72.2 feet, 

North to South on the Western Side : 71.10 feet.

Lying within the registration District of North Chennai and Sub Registration District of Redhills

SCHEDULE- ‘B’

353 Sq.ft of undivided share of land over the Schedule 'A' property

SCHEDULE - 'C'

A Residential Flat bearing No.2S2 in the 2nd Floor, of the building called "PEARL", with a super built up area of 871 Sq.ft together with single covered car parking to be constructed on the Schedule A property as per the specifications appended herewith 

in Annexure - II.

Jaganathan R

2033 Coonoor Tamil Nadu RAJARAM R LAKSHMI R AKSHAYA GARDEN II STREET,DOOR NO.56/1 ,  , SRKV PO ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641020 GANDHI NAGAR,DOOR NO.157 ,  , DR AMBEDKAR ROAD ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 641003 2200208 NPA 30-04-2024

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY  Registration District   : Coimbatore  Registration Sub-Dist.  : Perianaickenpalayam Taluk     : Coimbatore North  S.F. No.    : 586/59 Locality  : ?Bharathi Nagar?   under LP/R (CN) No.219/82   Extent   : the vacant site No.61, 

an extent of 2630 Sq.ft. situated on,     BOUNDARIES   East of 30 feet North-South Road   West of the Agri. Lands in S.F.No.588  South of site No.60; and  North of Dispensary land.   Measuring,  East-West on the North 66½?     East-West on the South 65?     

North-South on both sides 40?  to the extent of 2630 Sq.ft. (244.33 Sq.Mtrs.) [or] Ac.0.06cents 16 Sq.ft. of vacant site together with its amenities and usual way of access through the layout roads and other rights and things appurtenant to the same within 

the limits of No.2-Gudalur Panchayat Union.

2034 Salem Tamil Nadu JAGANADHAN R Manikandan B 62 42/14  Baradhawar Street Belur Vazhappady Taluk Salem  ,  ,  ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636104 31/1 ,  , Vettaikaranore ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636104 1264263 NPA 30-04-2024

Salem District Salem East registration , Pethanaickenpalayam SRO, Pethanaickenpalayam Taluk, Sekkadipatty vil lage in this S.No.235/2 measuring Pun.Hec.0.53.0. Asst Rs.0.81, Pun.Ac.1.30 cents, S.No.235/3 measuring Pun.Hec.0.19.0 Asst Rs.0.29 

Pun.Ac.0.47 cents clubbed together and divided into house sites and named as Vallal Ramalingam Nagar in this House Plot No.3 (Part) measuring east west 46' on both sides, north south 21 ' on both sides, total extent of  966 sq.ft., situate within the 

following boundaries: East of Plot belonging to Ravi. West of 20 ' wide north south common pathway: North of 16' wide east west common pathway; South of remaining portion of plot No. 3 belonging to B.P Venkatachalam; The abovementioned property 

has got all mamool and easmentary rights as mentioned in the ti le deeds and parent deeds.

2035 Karur Tamil Nadu SHENTHIL KUMAR N - D.NO.27, ,  , SENGUNTHAPURAM MAIN ROAD, ,  , Karur , Tamil Nadu , 639001 - 1289038 NPA 29-07-2024

Karur Registration District, West Karur Sub-Registration District, Karur Taluk, Thanthoni Vil lage, Ayan Punjai Survey No.348/B, Ac.4.52, in this East – West on the Southern side Ac.2.26 and North – South on the Eastern side Ac.1.13 out of East – West on 

the Northern half Ac.2.26, totally Ac.3.39 has been formed into layout of house sites vide layout approval No. L.P.R.(C.N).No.298/82 and at present, the said land measures Ac.3.45 comprised in New sub-division Survey Nos. 348/A1 & 348/A2, Alagappa 

Nagar.

2036 Arb Chennai Tamil Nadu MANICKAVASAGAM M S - NO.157/33A ,  , J.N.ROAD, GANDHIPURAM ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 602001 - 2371327 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of the land admeasuring 1656 Sq. Ft comprised in Survey No.46/1E, T.P. Scheme No.1, Town Survey Patta No.160, Ward C, Block 4 situated at Periyakuppam Village, Tiruvallur Taluk, Tiruvallur District within the Sub registration 

District of Tiruvallur and Registration District of Kancheepuram

2037 Arb Chennai Tamil Nadu GOPILAKSHMI C C - 2/11 ,  , SREE NAGAR ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600056 - 1220527 NPA 30-04-2024 All the Piece and parcel of land with building bearing Plot No.10B, Malliam Narasimha Nagar, Poonamallee, Chennai comprised in Survey No.530, Poonamallee Village, Poonamallee Taluk, Thiruvallur District 

2038 Karur Tamil Nadu NEELAKANDAN R - D.No.3/128, ,  , Vadivel Nagar, ,  , Karur , Tamil Nadu , 639002 - 415404 NPA 29-07-2024
All the piece and parcel of land together with building constructed thereon situated at previously Tiruchirappalli Registration District, now Karur Registration District, West Karur Sub-Registration District, Karur Taluk, Andankovil East Village, Ayan Punj. 

Survey No.598, Ac.9.54, Asst. Rs.10.75

2039 Vadodara Gujarat BANE CHARUL SUDHIRBHAI - ASHRY FLATS,00 ,  , BHAVDAS MAHOLLO ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390001 - 1460408 NPA 29-06-2024

Schedule-A  All that Pieces and Parcels of land or ground together with the building hereditaments and premises standing in the Lands Bearing City Survey No. 36, Vibhag-B, Tika No. 16/2, admeasuring 103.68.01 Sq. Mtrs of vil lage: BABAJTPURA, Ta & 

Dist. VADODARA.         Schedule-B All that Pieces and Parcels Property bearing Fifth Floor Flat No. 502, Plot area admeasuring 450 Sq. Feet carpet area (700 Sq. Feet supper built-up & 500 Sq. Feet Built — up), known as " SHIV-SAI FLATS" situated in 

land bearing City Survey No. 36, Vibhag-B, Tika No. 16/2, admeasuring 103.68.01 Sq.Mtrs of vil lage: BABAJIPURA, Ta & Dist. VADODARA

2040 Surat Gujarat Ranjeet - 105 ,  , Chamunda Residency ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 - 1626850 NPA 30-10-2019
All that Pieces and Parcels of land or ground together with the building hereditaments and premises standing in the Lands Bearing City Survey No. 36, Vibhag-B, Tika No. 16/2, admeasuring 103.68.01 Sq. Mtrs of vil lage: BABAJTPURA, Ta & Dist. 

VADODARA. 

2041 Chandrapur Maharashtra DINDAYAL A BENJAMAN - BAGLA CHOWK,NEAR BABUPETH RAILWAY STATION ,  , MAHAVIR NAGAR ,  , Chandrapur , Maharashtra , 442401 - 1664589 NPA 29-07-2024
All That part and parcel of diverted Survey no. 107/3B, layout plot no. 13 having undivided share of land 49.07 Sq. mtrs and built up area 58.68 Sq. Mtrs. of Flat no.T -1 on 3rd floor in a building known as Anand Sai -2 Apartment out of area 283.355 Sq. 

Mtrs Situated at Mouza Govindpur Raitwari T.S.No. 11, Tah and Dist. Chandrapur

2042 Vadodara Gujarat ASH MOHD SHAH MOHD PATHAN - PANCHRATNA PARK,2 3 ,  , LOCO SHED ROAD ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390002 - 1047067 NPA 29-06-2024

All that piece and parcel of non-agricultural plot of land in Mauje Diwalipura, Vadodara lying being and situated on the land bearing Old revenue survey No 254, Block/ survey No 172, Paikki admeasuring 8144 Sq.mtrs known as “AARZOO BUNGLOWS” 

plot No A/A-01 C.S.No.172 Paikki/62 Plot admeasuring 108.79 Sq.mtrs., and undivided share of common land admeasuring 35.50 Sq.mtrs., Total admeasuring 144.29 Sq.mtrs., construction admeasuring 41.48 Sq.mtrs, at Registration District and Sub 

District Vadodara District Vadodara 

2043 Surat Gujarat ROHIT B LADVA PRAKASHKUMAR PARSHOTTAMDAS TANK STAR GALAXY,FLAT NO G1-503 ,  , NR WILDSTONE RESIDENCY ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394520 JAINAM APPT,A-401 ,  , BESIDE KATARGAM POLICE CHOWKI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395004 1535195 NPA 29-07-2024

All right title and interest in Flat No.503 Built Up area admeasuring 42.24 Sq. mtrs on 5th Floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of G/1 Building of   Star Galaxy  , constructed on the land bearing Block 

No.1316(Rev.S.No.1359) admeasuring 2-24-75 sq.mtrs Preliminary Town Planning Scheme No.36 ( Variav), O.P. No.56, Final Plot No.54 admeasuring 14608.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Variav, Sub District Taluka Adajan, District Surat, Stands in the name of 

M/s.7 star Construction a Partnership Firm  and Surrounded by  on or towards North  by  : Building No.F/3 on or towards South  by  : Flat No.G/1-504 on or towards East  by     : Road on or towards West by  : Flat No.G/1-502

2044 Jodhpur Rajasthan RAKESH SHARMA - S/O GOPILAL SHARMA, DHADHANIYA SASAN JODHPUR  , DHANDHANIYA JODHPUR RAJASTHAN   ,  , JODHPUR  , Jodhpur , Rajasthan , 342001 - 392520 NPA 29-05-2024

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY 

All that piece and parcel of property bearing No. E-11/304, [EWS], III Floor, Affordable Housing Policy Model No. 4 K.No.: 667,668,670,671,672,673 to 677, Gram- Chokha, Jodhpur Dist – Jodhpur Raj(hereinafter referred as the said property) admeasuring 

area – 325 super built 

2045 Perundurai Tamil Nadu AJITHKUMAR M CHITRA  M No.39 Pappireddipalayam Senthil Nagar  , Vattamalai,Kangeyam Tiruppur ,  , TIRUPPUR , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 638701 - 2170518 NPA 29-07-2024

Erode Registration District, Chennimalai Sub-Registration District, Tiruppur District, Kangeyam Taluk, Keeranur Village, Old Survey No.331/2, R.S.No.331/2C, Punj. Hec. 2.42.0, Asst. Rs.4.84, as per sub-division, New R.S.No.331/2C2, Punj. Hec. 0.78.14, 

Asst. Rs.1.58, for this Punj. Ac. 1.93 has been formed into layout of house sites named as Sri Selvanayagi Amman Nagar and got approval from Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Tiruppur District vide Letter No.399/2021, Approval 

No.86/2021, Panchayat approval No.8/2021 dated 06.07.2021.

2046 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu Rajamanickam A Venkatesan G NO.34 ,  , Karuneegar Street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603406  ,  , South Reddy Street ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603406 1488122 NPA 30-04-2024

Property is situated at Karunigar Street, No.46 Uthiramerur and  Taluk, Kancheepuram district within the limits of Uthiramerur Town Panchayat, comprised in Item 1.Grama Natham old S.No.878/23 and after sub division as per Grama Natham Patta 

No.1071 new S.No.1514/1, to an extent of 3822 sq.ft.,along with building Item 2. Grama Natham old S.No.878/23 and after sub division as per Grama Natham Patta No.1071 new S.No.1514/2, to an extent of 874sq.ft., along with building, lying under the 

Jurisdiction of SRO Uthiramerur and the Registration District of Chengalpattu. Item1: Boundaries: North by  :  Karunigar Street South by  :  Kannu naicker vacant site East by          :  Dhayalans house West by         :  Rayarathinam?s house Measurements: 

North by  :  54 ft South by  :  54 ft East by      :  86 ¼ ft West by         :  86 ¼ ft Admeasuring to an extent of 4658 sq.ft  0.02 cents = 3822 sq.ft or acre 0.08 ¾ cents. Item 2: Boundaries: North by  :  Karunigar Street South by  :  A.Rajamanickam property East 

by          :  Dhayalan?s house and garden West by         :  A.Rajamanickam property Measurements: North by  :  23 ft South by  :  23 ft East by          :  38 ft West by         :  38 ft Admeasuring to an extent of 874 sq.ft.,

2047 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu SELVI M K RAJKUMAR ERANGADU,DOOR NO 1/370 ,  , UNGARANAHALLI ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636704  ,  , VALLITHOTTAM ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636903 431909 NPA -

All that piece and parcel of the land in Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Taluk, Dharmapuri Joint 2  SRD,  Ungaranahalli vil lage, Patta No 2603 in SF No 222/6 Punjai Hec 0.12.50, in this layout land plot no 6  admeasuring an extent of 1201.50  

sq.ft.(111.62 Sq.mtrs) within the the following boundaries. On the East of           : Plot nos 7 and 8 land On the west of       : Plot no 5 On the North of         : Road proceeding to Annasagaram and Vengadampatty On the south of          : Plot no 4 Linear 

Measurement:  East West on the Northern side  23  feet, on the southern side  24  feet;  North South  on the Eastern side  53 3/4  ft on the Western  side 48 1/2 feet.  Thus an extent  of  land measuring  1201.50 sq.ft . (111.62 sq.meter)  with all 

easementary right and right of pathway etc..

2048 Anna nagar Tamil Nadu Kala Kathiresan - No.4/2, Pragasam Street, 1st Main Road, Rayala Nagar, Ramapuram, Chennai - 600 089 ,  ,  , Chennai , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600089 - 4187033 NPA 29-05-2024
All that piece and parcel of Plot measuring an extent of 1236 Sq.ft together with house having its super built area 800 Sq.ft comprised in Survey.No.716/3A at Door.No.57, ramalingapuram 1st street, Old.No.3, New.No.25, Paruthipattu vil lage, Madhura 

Avadi, Avadi taluk, thiruvallur district 

2049 Surat Gujarat MAHENDRA NANDLAL MAHATO JAYPRAKASH MAHATO SOMNATH NAGAR,PLOT NO 53 ,  , NR SAINATH SOC ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395006 SAI NATH SOCIETY,77 ,  , BEHIND GEB ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395006 1136110 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Plot No. 42 admeasuring 66.68 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No. 163/B/42 admeasuring 55.75 sq.mtrs together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 37.48 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency, Situated on the land bearing New Block No.163/B after resurvey (Old Block No. 151 its Rev.S.No. 130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- 

East  : Adj. Plot No. 75.  West : Adj. Internal Road of Society. North : Adj. Plot No. 41. South : Adj. Internal Road of Society.

2050 Dombivli Maharashtra ANANDRAO N - Fl No A 402, PL A 110, 113 and 117 ,  , Sector 19, Koparkhairne, Navi Mumbai ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 400709 - 162405 NPA 29-07-2024

Flat No. 305, admeasuring about 278.36  sq. ft. Carpet, on the 3rd Floor, in the building no. 41, in the building known as ‘Hero’, ‘A’ Wing, Sector 2, in the complex known as  “Karram Residency ”,  to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 

166/1/2, 166/2, 167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2(Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage 

Dhasai, Taluka Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai,  Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

2051 Surat Gujarat Gaurangkumar Jaysukhbhai Kanani Sagar Hasmukhbhai Gajera Dharmaraj Park Society,39, 1st Floor, ,  , Near Ashadeep School ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395006 Tulsi Row House,60, ,  , Yogichowk ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 1575984 NPA 29-01-2024
Plot No. 214 admeasuring about 42.38 sq. mtr. Of ?SUBH GLOBAL VILLAGE? situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 41 and 42 i.e. Block No. 32 (after K.J.P. Block No. 32/214) of Vil lage Velanja Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  

The said plot is bounded as follows: East         : Plot No. 195 West : Adj. Road North : Plot No. 215 South : Plot No. 213

2052 Surat Gujarat Dashrath Singh Ghisu Singh Alpesh Keshavlal Rupavatia 4rth Floor,Flat No C402 ,  , Harekrushna Residency ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395007 Shiv Darshan Society,B38 ,  , Nr. Yogi Chowk ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 1334030 NPA 29-05-2024

All That Right Title and Interest of the Flat No.402 admeasuring about 637 sq.fts i.e. 59.20 sq.mtr.built up area on 4th floor of building No."C" of "HARIKRUSHNA RESIDENCY" togetherwith undivided proportionate land admeasuring about 40.59 sq.mtr 

underneath the said building constructed on the land bearing Block No.338/B of vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District surat.The said property is bounded as follows: East:Passage and Flat No.C 401 West:O T S and C O P Nort :Flat No. C 403 South:O T S 

and Road

2053 Chandrapur Maharashtra RUKHSAR RIYAJKHAN PATHAN - TUKUM CHANDRAPUR,WARD NO. 9  SHIVAJI NAGAR ,  , JAIHIND CHOWK NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR ,  , Chandrapur , Maharashtra , 442401 - 2057896 NPA 29-07-2024
All that piece and parcel of land bearing diverted Survey No.98/2, layout Plot No. 5 having undivided share of land area 37.450 Sq.Mtrs. and built up area 47.491 Sq. Mtrs. of a Flat No. FR- 401 on fourth Flour in building known as  “Ganesha Residency” 

out of area 557.413 Sq. Mtrs. Situated at Mouza Dewai Govindpur Raitwari , Tah Dist. Chandrapur

2054 Surat Gujarat KANUCHARAN TRILOCHAN SAHU ADITAY ARUKH Radhe Residency,Plot No. 69 ,  , Opp Apple Villa Farm ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394130 123 M I K COMPLEX,102 ,  , SONAL ASTET SONARI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395023 839478 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 69 admeasuring 52.61 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/69 admeasuring 43.99 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.57 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency, situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (Old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East         : 

Society Internal Road. West : Plot No. 48. North : Plot No. 70. South : Plot No. 68.

2055 Bangalore Karnataka KARRA POULU RAJU - 6TH CROSS,NO 31/20 ,  , NEAR RR SCHOOL, NANJUNDAPPA BLOCK ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560097 - 1567460 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Northern Portion of Site No. 17, House Llist Katha No.12/12/1, situated at Bileshivale Village, Bidarahalli Hobli, Bangalore Bast Taluk, Bangalore, measuring East to West 40 feet and North to South 15 

feet, in all totally measuring 600 Square feet

2056 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu M Rabiyabasri - No 36 ,  , Kasthuribai colony, Tiyagadurugam ,  , Kallakurichi , Tamil Nadu , 606206 - 1708936 NPA 28-09-2023
The apartment bearing No.D 207 on the Second floor, D Block, of the project  “VIVACITY-EN VEEDU” having a super build up area of 691 Sq.ft (i.e 470 Sq.ft of carpet area) including a share in the common areas with the non – exclusive right to use 

common Amenities and facil ities to be built/ being built on the Schedule “A” property

2057 Bangalore Karnataka ASHWIN L - HOLIDAY VILLAGE RESORT,#984, ,  , BCCHS LAYOUT ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560062 - 9330306 NPA 30-04-2024

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing FLAT No: S-1 (SF-1) on the SECOND FLOOR, with super built up area of 1500 sq feet in the Multi Storied building known as "MSM NIGAM" which is inclusive of Balconies and proportionate share in the 

common areas along with One covered car parking space, together with 250 Sq.feet of undivided share, right, title and interest in the Schedule A Property along with one half part in depth of the joints between the ceiling of the Apartments and the floor 

of the space above it and internal and external wall such as level as with concealed wiring with proportionate share in all floors, access and areas of the building like entrance foyer, common corridors in all floors, staircases, including landing up to the 

terrace, machine room, housing and lift machineries of passenger elevator along with necessary cabin, winches and motor etc., pump sets, houses in pump room along with necessary valves, starters etc., and common areas electrical systems and the with 

vitrified flooring with all civic amenities 

2058 Dindigul Tamil Nadu SAHAYA MARY F - GNG NAGAR,517(1) ,  , VEDAPATTY ,  , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624003 - 1301916 NPA 29-08-2024
All the piece and parcel of property in Dindigul Regn., District Nagal Nayackkanpatti Sub Regn., District, Dindigul Taluk, Adiyanoothu vil lage, Ayan.S.No.1102/2B (approved under R.Dis., No.117/1986 dated 18/12/1986 by the Commissioner, Dindigul 

Panchayat Union), the Plot.No.22,

2059 Dindigul Tamil Nadu SAHAYA MARY F - GNG NAGAR,517(1) ,  , VEDAPATTY ,  , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624003 - 3666270 NPA 29-08-2024
All the piece and parcel of property in Dindigul Regn., District Nagal Nayackkanpatti Sub Regn., District, Dindigul Taluk, Adiyanoothu vil lage, Ayan.S.No.1102/2B (approved under R.Dis., No.117/1986 dated 18/12/1986 by the Commissioner, Dindigul 

Panchayat Union), the Plot.No.22,

2060 Hyderabad Telangana Sunkamma - Plot No.4 ,  , Sai nagar Colony ,  , Medchal Malkajgiri , Andhra Pradesh , 500068 - 2915086 NPA 29-12-2023
All that the Piece and parcel of residential land bearing Plot no.4 (presently house No.3-7-137/4 as shown in BPS application), admeasuring:266.6 Sq.yards or 222.00 Sq. Meters in survey no.100, under ward no.3, Block no.7, Situated at near Sai nagar 

Colony, Mansoorabad Village, Saroor nagar mandal, ranga reddy District and bounded by: North : Neighbour's Land South : 25 feet wide road East : Plot no.5 West : Plot no.3

2061 Hyderabad Telangana GUNDAM SRAVAN KUMAR MOHAMMED KAREEM PASHA NAYA BASTHI,HNO 14-11-643/1 ,  , BEGUMBAZAR ,  , Hyderabad , Andhra Pradesh , 500012 BHAGATH SINGH NAGAR,HNO 1-11-201/53/A ,  , SV RANGAM BUILDING ,  , Hyderabad ,  , 500016 1375231 NPA -
All that the open plot bearing Nos.89/A and 105/A, in Sy.No.360, admeasuring 213.0 sq.yds., equivalent to 178.06 sq.mtrs., situated at Attapur Village, Rajendranagar Municipality, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana State is bounded by:  NORTH        :     

PLOT NOS 102 and 103 SOUTH        :      HOUSE OF D.NAGESH EAST            :     PLOT NO 105 WEST           :     20'' WIDE ROAD

2062 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh TIRUMA REDDI SURIBABU - H.NO.1-84,GARIDA,VIZIANAGARAM ,  ,  , VIZIANAGARAM , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535217 - 3662886 NPA 29-08-2024
All that part and parcel of the land measuring an extent of 1076.86 Sq.yds, Plot No 22,23,34,35,48 and 49 in Surya Nagar Lay out , Land conversion RC No 221/2022/SA, in Katha No 362, S. No 42/2,3,4,5,and 6 Meesalapeta Grama revenue, 

Gujjingavalasa Grama panchayat , Gurla Mandal Nellimerla Sub-Registered office, Vizianagaram District..

2063 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Sreedharan - 7/15 ,  , 5th Street Circular Road Jawahar Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600082 - 3625907 NPA 29-08-2022

460 Sq.ft Undivided share of land out of 3030 Sq.ft together with a Flat in the Second Floor, bearing No: S 2, having a plinth area of  956  Sq.ft (including common area)  in Plot No. 8, Sri Ram Nagar 1st cross Street, Kodungaiyur, Chennai comprised in 

old Survey No. 135/1A, T.S No. 91, Block No. 2, Selavoyyal Vil lage, Fort Tondiarpet Taluk, Chennai District, bounded on the       North by : Property inSurveyNo.135/1A (Part)          South by : Plot No. 7              East by : Plot No. 9 & 10  West by    :20 feet 

Road  within the Sub-registration District of  Madhavaram.

2064 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Sreedharan - 7/15 ,  , 5th Street Circular Road Jawahar Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600082 - 1714481 NPA 29-08-2022

257 Sq.ft Undivided share of land out of 3030 Sq.ft together with a Flat in the First Floor, bearing No: F 4, having a plinth area of  536 Sq.ft (including common area)  in Plot No. 8, Sri Ram Nagar 1st cross Street, Kodungaiyur, Chennai comprised in old 

Survey No. 135/1A, T.S No. 91, Block No. 2, Selavoyyal Vil lage, Fort Tondiarpet Taluk, Chennai District, bounded on the       North by : Property in Survey No.135/1A (Part) South by : Plot No. 7  East by     : Plot No. 9 & 10  West by    :  20 feet Road  

within the Sub-registration District of  Madhavaram.

2065 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Sreedharan - 7/15 ,  , 5th Street Circular Road Jawahar Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600082 - 5434833 NPA 29-08-2022

783.58 Sq.ft Undivided share of land out of 14950 Sq.ft and 98.42 Sq.ft Undivided share of land in the passage out of 3048 Sq.ft of land together with a flat in the Second Floor bearing No. A4 in Block No. A, having a built up area of 1344 Sq.ft 

(including common area) in Plot No. A, B, C and D in Chetty Street, comprised in Survey No. 429 / 4B2, Ayanambakkam Village, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur  District bounded on the   North by:Chetty Street South by:Vacant land of Grama Natham  East 

by:Common passage in Survey No. 429 / 4B2 West by:Property belonging to Pattammal   Within the Sub-registration District of Ambattur

2066 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Muthukrishnan  M - No 10C, Hospital Road , Kayathar ,  , Tuticorin , Tuticorin , Tamil Nadu , 628952 - 641905 NPA 29-08-2024

All that piece and parcel of land in which building constructed thereon in Palayamkottai Registration district Kayathar Sub registrar Office, Thoothukudi district, Kayathar Taluk, Kayathar Village and Kayathar Town panchayat board previously 7th ward 

now 11th ward, hospital road street, Kayathar vil lage ayan Punja S.No.238/17-0.39.00 hec equivalent to the extent of 95cent in which norhhern side 23 cents in which centrally to the extent of 2 cent equivalent to 872 Sq.ft equivalent to 81 Sq.m in which 

Asst.No.2723 house bearing door.No.10C with electric service connection.nO.07-305-003-924 of 15 Sq.m equivalent to 161.50  Sq.ft builded house with R.C.C.roof ti led and all other regular rights of house.

2067 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu UMA MAGESHWARI  K GNANAPRAKASH  A DOOR NO.77/34,SRINIVASAN NAGAR 3RD STREET,VICHUR ,  ,  , Chennai , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600103 - 1230581 NPA 30-04-2024
All that Piece and Parcel of Vacant land bearing at Plot No.79 western portion of land in “Vadiyudaiyamman Nagar” land measuring to an extent of 1200 Sq.ft out of 2400 Sq.ft., comprised in S/No 331/1, situated at Sadaiyankuppam Village, 

Thiruvottiyur Taluk, Earlier Chengalpatu District, now at Chennai District

2068 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu KUMARAVEL N - NO.8,JAWAHARLAL NEHURU STREET,PILAPPUR,MEYYUR,KANCHEEPURAM,MADURANTHAKAM ,  ,  , MADHURANTHAKAM , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 603111 - 1674142 NPA 29-05-2024
All the piece and parcel of house property situated at Chengalpattu District, Chengalpattu Registration District, Madhurandhagam Taluk, Pilappur Panchayat Union, Pilappur Village, as per Patta No.265, Old Survey No.278/1 part, New Survey No.557/2, 

measuring an extent of 2475 sq.ft. or 230 sq.mtrs. of land with RCC house within the Jurisdiction of Chengalpattu, Joint II, SRO.

2069 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu Revathi - No 15 ,  , Narayani Amman Koil Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600107 - 914049 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of flat No. S2 measuring 450 sq ft Super built up area in the second floor with 223 sq ft of undivided share situated in the plot Nos.66,67,68,69-C, SOOSA YA NAGAR, in CMDA Approved Layout NO.PPD/L0/153/92, Vide CMDA 

Letter No. L1/25490/92, Noombal Village, Ambattur Taluk,Thiruvalur District, Chennai-600077 comprised in old Survey no.119/1 partand 120/3 part, subdivision survey No.119/34 and 120/29, as per patta RPT No. 2332 dt 14.07.2006, (RPT 

No.3827/2006) 

2070 Banasankari Karnataka CHETHAN S K RAJANNA H R 8th Cross B Plan,No 32 ,  , Annapoorneshwari Nagar ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560091 13th B Cross Malagala Main Road,36/24-1 ,  , Nagarabhavi 2nd Stage ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560091 2478704 NPA 30-04-2024

All the piece and parcel of property bearing Site No. 8, Khata No. 3925, Thunganagar, Assessment No.149 out of Site Nos.06, 07, 08, 09, 10 and 11 of Herohalli Vil lage, Yeshwanthpura Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, now under the limit of Bruhat 

Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, BBMP Wrad No. 72 ( Herohalli ), measuring East to West : 50 feet, North to South : 20 feet, in all 1000 Sq. ft., and bounded on the ::  East by : Private Property, West by : 40 Feet Road, North by : Site No.09, South by : Site 

No.07.

2071 Nanded Maharashtra ARCHANA PRAKASH MUNDHE SHANKARRAO N GUNDALE KRISHNA NAGAR,C/O. MADHAV BHIMRAO CHAVAN, H.NO.479/4-1 ,  , ARHDAPUR ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431704 POST DONGRKADA,H.NO.1, AT. HIVRAA ,  , TQ KALAMNURI ,  , Hingoli , Maharashtra , 431701 2682319 NPA 30-04-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Property/Plot No.33(North Side) Adm.900 sq feet out of Gut No.516 Situated at Ardhapur Tq. Ardhapur Dist. Nanded within the jurisdiction of Nagarpandhayat Office Ardhapur Tq. Ardhapur Dist. Nanded, Said Plot is having 

Adm. Length East-West : 47.8 Ft. i.e. mtr and Width South- North : 18.8  ft. i.e. 5.73 mtr having Total Adm. 900 Sq. Ft. i.e. 83.64 Sq mtr. which is having four boundaries  -  East      :     House of Devrao Kishanrao Kakde West    :     20 feet C.C. Road South   

:    Remaining part of Plot No.33 North   :    House of Keshav Gangasagre

2072 Kottayam Kerala MANOJ - PALAKUDIYIL HOUSE ,  , CHINGAVANAM ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686531 - 1071653 NPA 29-08-2024 All that p3 rts and parcel of land having an extent of 1.26 ares of land comprised in Re.Sy.No.697/8-2 in Nattakom vil lage.  East- Property of K.K.James South- Property of Ammini Mathew. West- Property of Markose. North- Municipal Road.

2073 Pudukottai Tamil Nadu D RAJKUMAR V THULASIMANI CHELLAIYA NAGAR,NO 51 ,  , MARUBINI ROAD ,  , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 622001 MARUPINI ROAD,PLOT NO 3 SENGAI NAGAR ,  , THIRUKKATTALAI ,  , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 622001 1761461 NPA 29-07-2024

Pudukkottai District and Taluk, Pudukkottai Registration District and Sub Registration District, Pudukkottai Panchayat Union, Pudukkottai Vil lage Panchayat Limits, Pudukkottai South Village, Patta No.1447, New Patta No.1461  1) New Survey No.180.2, 

Punjai Ares 0.87.5 Acre 2 Cent 17 2) New Survey No.180.3, Punjai Ares 0.26.5, Cent 0.65   Total Hectares 1.14.0 Acre 2.82 have been divided as House sites, Layout approved by the President of Pudukkottai Panchayat Union, Na.Ka.No.57/2007, dated 

29.08.2007, Resolution No.57/2007 Dated 06.08.2007, and named as "Shri Chellaiah Nagar", in which the Plot No.51/Northern Side, Measuring on the East West both sides 40 feet, South North Both Sides 25 feet, Total 1000 Square feet or 92.90 Square 

Meters, House site with R.C.C. Terraced House, Bore Well, Electric Motor etc., situated in Survey No.180.2, New Sub Divided Survey No.180/2A1A1A  FOUR BOUNDARIES:  East of South North 26 feet Road  West of Plot No.50  North of Plot 

No.51/Southern side House and land  South of Plot No.52

2074 Pudukottai Tamil Nadu D RAJKUMAR V THULASIMANI CHELLAIYA NAGAR,NO 51 ,  , MARUBINI ROAD ,  , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 622001 MARUPINI ROAD,PLOT NO 3 SENGAI NAGAR ,  , THIRUKKATTALAI ,  , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 622001 225821 NPA 29-07-2024

Pudukkottai District and Taluk, Pudukkottai Registration District and Sub Registration District, Pudukkottai Panchayat Union, Pudukkottai Vil lage Panchayat Limits, Pudukkottai South Village, Patta No.1447, New Patta No.1461  1) New Survey No.180.2, 

Punjai Ares 0.87.5 Acre 2 Cent 17 2) New Survey No.180.3, Punjai Ares 0.26.5, Cent 0.65   Total Hectares 1.14.0 Acre 2.82 have been divided as House sites, Layout approved by the President of Pudukkottai Panchayat Union, Na.Ka.No.57/2007, dated 

29.08.2007, Resolution No.57/2007 Dated 06.08.2007, and named as "Shri Chellaiah Nagar", in which the Plot No.51/Northern Side, Measuring on the East West both sides 40 feet, South North Both Sides 25 feet, Total 1000 Square feet or 92.90 Square 

Meters, House site with R.C.C. Terraced House, Bore Well, Electric Motor etc., situated in Survey No.180.2, New Sub Divided Survey No.180/2A1A1A  FOUR BOUNDARIES:  East of South North 26 feet Road  West of Plot No.50  North of Plot 

No.51/Southern side House and land  South of Plot No.52

2075 Chandrapur Maharashtra PRAMOD SHANKARRAO BAMBOLE - GADCHANDUR  TAH - KORPANA,C/O AASHA BAI WARGANE NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR ,  , TEACHER COLONY, GADCHANDUR ,  , Chandrapur , Maharashtra , 441224 - 2038554 NPA 31-03-2022
All that piece and parcel of land bearing diverted Survey No.325/A, 325/B, T.S.No.11 layout plot no.28 having undivided share of land area 27.18 and built up area 652.83 Sq.mtrs of a Flat No.T.302 on Third Floor in a building known as Yuvraj 

Apartment out of total area 435.00 Sq.mtrs Situated at Mouza Urjanagar, Tah, District Chandrapur 

2076 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Punitha M Ramu J 19/5 ,  , Nethaji Street ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001  ,  , West Street ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608002 3809259 NPA 01-05-2023
In Chidambaram Registration district, Chidambaram Sub Registration District, Chidambaram Town, Nethaji Street, Ward No.4, Block No.5, T S No.386, Northern 1017 3/4 Sq.ft out of 2464 Sq.ft with house Bearing Door No.5, New No.19, As per 

Subdivision T S No.386/1.  Boundaries East of Nethaji Street, West of Arul House,  North of Ramu Property, South of Rengarajan House  Extent. East to west 88 1/2 North to south 11 1/2 1017 3/4 Sq.ft

2077 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Mathan - 17 ,  , Rayal City ,  , Thiruvarur , Tamil Nadu , 614404 - 633958 NPA 29-08-2024
Nagapattinam Registration District,Thiruvarur District,Needamangalam Sub Register Office,Needamangalam Taluk,Needamangalam Town,Othiyadi Padukai Salai,Royal City, Old R.S.no.8/6,New R.S.No.8/7,Measuring East to West on the Northern side 

40 feet, southern side 50feet,South to North  on the eastern side 50feet Western side 50 feet,Totally 2000Sqft.,  Boundary:  East of Plot No.16 West of 30ft Road South of R.S.no.8.6 Saraswathiammal Punjai North of 23feet Layout ROad

2078 Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu Mathan - 17 ,  , Rayal City ,  , Thiruvarur , Tamil Nadu , 614404 - 851736 NPA 29-08-2024

All that piece and parcel of land with building situated at Thiruvarur Revenue District, Nagapattinam Registration District, in Needamangalam Sub Registration District, Needamangalam Taluk, old Needamangalam Revenue vil lage, Needamangalam 

town,Othiyadipadugai salai, comprised in R.S.No.8/1 New R.S.No.8/1 B measuring 0-65 cents, in R.S.No.8/1 New R.S.No.8/1 C measuring 0-65 cents, in R.S.No.8/6 New R.S.No.8/7 measuring 1 acre 72 cents and in R.S.No.8/6 New R.S.No.8/8 measuring 

1 acre 71 cents totally measuring 4 acres 73 cents, in "Royal city "layout" Manai No.17  comprised in old R.S.No.8/6 New R.S.No.8/7 measuring East to West on southern side40 ft., on northern side 40 ft., south to north on eastern side 50 ft .. south to north 

on western side 50 ft. Totally measuring 2000 sq. ft. = 185.82 sq. meters .  Boundary:                         East of Plot No.16                       West of South to North 30ft Road                       South of R.S.No.8.6 Saraswathiammal Punjai                     North of East 

to West 23feet Layout Road

2079 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu MATHANGI NAVARATHINARAJA - Varaha Flats F4,No 16B ,  , Old SBI colony ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600045 - 4602467 NPA 29-08-2024
All that piece and parcel of Land with Building of an extent of 1526 sq.feet or 3.5 cents (the land has been regularized by the Proceedings of the Block Development Officer, Tirupporur in Na.Ka.No. 56-7/2022/B1 dated 31.3.2022), Comprised in Old 

Survey No. 95/9C, New Sub-division Survey No.95/9C2 (as per Present Online Patta No. 4836 issued by Tahsildhar, Tirupporur), situated at Kanathur Reddy kuppam Village, Tirupporur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, 

2080 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu MATHANGI NAVARATHINARAJA - F4, FIRST FLOOR VAARAHA FLATS PLOT NO.1 6 B, OLD SBI COLONY SECOND CROSS STREET, WEST TAMBARAM  ,  ,  , CHENNAI , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600045 - 3794232 NPA 29-08-2024
All that piece and parcel of Land with Building of an extent of 1526 sq.feet or 3.5 cents (the land has been regularized by the Proceedings of the Block Development Officer, Tirupporur in Na.Ka.No. 56-7/2022/B1 dated 31.3.2022), Comprised in Old 

Survey No. 95/9C, New Sub-division Survey No.95/9C2 (as per Present Online Patta No. 4836 issued by Tahsildhar, Tirupporur), situated at Kanathur Reddy kuppam Village, Tirupporur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, 

2081 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu THANIKACHALAM R - NO.2/143A,GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,KARAPPAKKAM,CHENNAI-600097 ,  ,  , Chennai , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600097 - 1897829 NPA 29-05-2024
All that piece and parcel of vacant house site ad measuring 840 sq.ft., Southern Part out of 1681 sq.ft., Comprised in old survey no.426, sub division of new survey no.7/2, as per Manaivari Thoraya Patta no.787, Ward No.’E’, Block no.7, Situated at 6th 

Cross Street, Thandurai Vil lage, Avadi Taluk and Thiruvallur district, within the Registration District of Thiruvallur and Sub Registration District of Avadi 

2082 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu Shamsudeen K Khybeer - NO 1/78 F1 Block Nathan apartments, Medavakkam Main road Ullagaram, chennai 600091 ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091 - 4830957 NPA 29-12-2023
All that piece and parcel of undivided share of land measuring 590 sq.ft out of the total extent of 2684 sq.ft together with parity constructed Flat No.S2, Second Floor Measuring 1170 Sq.ft including common area and one Car Parking or thereabouts 

situated at bearing the Plot No.130 and 130 A comprised in Survey No.402/1A and 1B in Thiruneelakandar Nagar, Puzhal Vil lage, Madavaram Taluk, Thiruvallur District., 

2083 Guntur Andhra Pradesh Prasada Rao K - Chistiampet ,  , Satennapalli ,  ,  , Andhra Pradesh , 0 - 1532022 NPA 02-05-2017
An extent of 116.23 Sq.Yrds or 96.98 Sq.Mtrs of site together with an RCC building therein in a Plinth area of 873 Sq.ft., bearing Ward No. 1, D.No. 347-1A, D.No. 6-4-38 (Northern Side), D.No. 4-12-34, situated at Hayyerpet, Sattenapalli, Sattenapalli Sub 

Registry, Guntur District

2084 Kottayam Kerala Mrs VIJAYAMMA SAFEEN SAIT I BUDHANOOR P O,MULAMOOTTIL HOUSE ,  , CHENGANNUR ,  , Pathanamthitta , Kerala , 686510 MUTHOOR P O,SAFEEDA MANZIL ,  , THIRUVALLA ,  , Pathanamthitta , Kerala , 689107 1493966 NPA 29-05-2024
All these piece and parcel of land situated in Pathanamthitta district, Thiruvalla Sub district , Thiruvalla Taluk, Kuttappauzha Village, in Old Sy no 334/8A,334/8C  Block  No  8 and  Re Sy No 723/11 an extent of   1.92 Ares thus totally measuring to an 

extent of  1.92 Ares of land and building to be construct thereon. Boundaries  ( As Per Location Plan) East :  Road South :Road West :  Property of  Thankappan North : Property of  Omana Attumalil

2085 Surat Gujarat KULDEEP KUMAR GHANSHYAM BIND NR PACHSHILA SOC,70 MANIPURSHOTAM NAGAR ,  , CHHAPRABHATHA ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394107 MANIPURSHOTAM VARIYA,NO 117 ,  , KOSAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394107 618948 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing D Type -Plot No. 171 (On site Plot No.147) admeasuring about 40.19 sq.mtrs of Haridarshan Residency situated on the land bearing Block No. 18, 19, 20 paiki 1, 21 and 27 i.e. Consolidated Block No. 18 (after 

K.J.P. Plot No. 18/D/171) (after Revision Survey New Block No. 1447) of Vil lage Shekhpur Taluka Kamrej District Surat. The said property is bounded as follows:  North : Plot No. D-146 South : Plot No. D-148 East : Plot No. D-158 West : Society Road

2086 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu MOHAMED YOUSUF - KUSMAGIRI,10/81 ,  , GUDALUR ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 643212 0 711318 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of land in Coimbatore Registration District, Mettupalayam Sub Registration District, Mettupalayam Taluk, Bellathi Vil lage, S.F. Nos.483/1C, 2 along with other lands converted into layout of house sites, approved by Director, Town 

and Development, Chennai, in this layout bite No.174 in this Eastern Part measuring 875 sq.ft having the following boundaries and measurements

BOUNDARIES 

North of :  Site No. 177 

South of :  East West Layout Road

East of  :  Site No. 174 Western Part 

West of :  Site No.175

MEASURING 

East to West 17'6" on the North 

East to West 17'6" on the South 

South to North 50'0" on the East 

South to North 50'0" on the West 

Ad measuring 875 sq.ft or 81.28 sq.mt or 2 cent 03 sq.ft with all other rights over the layout roads for ingress and egress with usual pathway rights to use the roads and all other appurtenances attached thereto.

-

2087 Tiruppur Tamil Nadu SREENIVASAN S V - 75 , Coimbatore ,  ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641002 0 8029423 NPA 29-05-2024

In Tiruppur Registration District, Avinashi Sub - Registration District, Avinashi Taluk, within the limits of Thiru Murugan Poondi Town Panchayat in Rakkiyapalayam Village in SF.No. 595/2B an extentof 2.36 acres out of 4.02 acres in this divided into 

layout sites in this as per layout plan site No. 10 bounded as follows:-  North by - Site Nos. 2 & 3  South by - Site No.11,  East by - Site No.1 West by - 25 Feet North - South Layout Road, Within this measuring East - West on both sides - 60 Feet,  North - 

South on both sides - 40 Feet  Admeasuring 2,400 Sq.Ft of house land along ,vith buildings constructed thereon bearing Door Nos. 215(10), 215(10)1, 215(10)2, 215(10)3, 215(10)4, 215(10)5, 215(10) 7 with its window, door fittings, Assessment Nos. 3742, 

8850, 3764 to 3768, Water Connection Nos.5650,5558,5559,7222,2656 to 2658 and EB Connection Nos. 03.169-011-1612, 03-169- 011-1269, 03.169-011.2832, 03-169-011-1151, 03-169-011-2831, 03.169-011- 2245 and with its window, door fittings 

and rights over the lay-out roads for ingress and egress with usual pathway rights to use the roads and all other appurtenances attached thereto.  The schedule property comprised in as per sub division SF.No. 595/2B2.

Sreenivasan

2088 Gulbarga Karnataka NARASAPPA JANA SANTOSH PATANGE H NO 1 ,  , NEAR MALLIKARJUN TEMPLE KALAGI ,  , Kalaburagi , Karnataka , 585312  ,  , NEAR PALLIYA KATTI ,  ,  , Karnataka , 585312 4382190 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of  Plot No.171 having GP No.19/11/171 measuring 24.078+23.774/2X12.192 sq mtr measuring 291.72 sq mtr  situated in land Sy No.109 at vil lage Kalagi Tq: Chittapur Dist: Gulbarga.,with following boundaries.,   East : Plot 

No.144   West : Public way   North : Plot No.172   South : Park
SANTOSH PATANGE

2089 Gulbarga Karnataka NARASAPPA JANA ISMAIL HARSURKAR H NO 1 ,  , NEAR MALLIKARJUN TEMPLE KALAGI ,  , Kalaburagi , Karnataka , 585312 H NO 1 ,  , PALLY KATTI ROAD NEAR PALLY KATTI KALAGI ,  , Kalaburagi , Karnataka , 585312 1901315 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of immovable property Open Plot No.172 GP No.19/11/172 measuring(2.995+24.078/2*12.192  sq mtr totally measuring 299.15 sq mtr situted in land Sy No.109situated at vil lage Kalagi tq-Chittapur and Dist: Gulbarga,with 

following boundaries.,                        East by  :  Plot No.142/143                      West by   : 15'wide road                      North by : Plot No.174/173            South by: Plot No.171
ISMAIL HARSURKAR

2090 Vadodara Gujarat PARMAR HARDIKBHAI SURESHB - UMANAGAR SOCIETY,C 29 ,  , ANKODIYA ROAD NR CKP SCHOOL ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390016 0 1618295 NPA 29-07-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Sub Plot No.270 admeasuring 26.86 Sq.Mtr of “Madhav Park Society” situated in Land bearing R.S.No.468, C.S.No.303 of vil lage Gotri taluk and Dist. Vadodara

East  : Block No.271

West : Block No.269

North  : 06.00 Mtr Road

South : Society End

-

2091 Borivali Maharashtra SUBHASHCHANDRA R JHA - VAMA BUILDING SANGHVI NAGAR,A 601 ,  , MIRA BHYANDER ROAD ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 401107 0 1433203 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of Flat No.A-601, Situated on the Sixth Floor area admeasuring about 500 Square Feet (Super Built up area), in the building known as “SANGHVI NAGAR VAMA A-B” C.H.S LTD”, Constructed on the plot of land bearing Survey 

No.174, Hissa No.4, admeasuring about 11,862 Square Meter. Lying being and situated at vil lage mira, Taluka and District Thane, within the limits of Mira Bhayander Municipal Corporation.

Boundaries of the said land are as follows:-

North - Building

South - B-Wing

East - Building

West - Road

-

2092 Mysore Karnataka RUBEENA - NO.2818, ,  , MANDI MOHALLA ,  , Mysuru , Karnataka , 570015 0 1668218 NPA 29-05-2024

All that Piece and Parcel of the Property situated at No.63, New No. L-18 situated at 7th cross, Shivaji Road, NR Mohalla, Mysore is bounded by: 

Boundaries:

North by: Property No.64

South by : Property No.62

East by : Property No.94 & 95

West by : Road

Measurement :

East to West : 80 Feet, North to South : 45 Feet 

-

2093 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu S MANIKANDAN - N0 8 13TH STREET TMP NAGAR PUTHUR AMBATTUR TIRUVALLUR TAMILNADU ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600053 0 1743932 NPA 28-02-2024

All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot.No.77, measuring an extent of 1800 Sq.Feet, Comprised in Survey.No.182/1, 182/1A, layout approved by D.T.C.P.No.13/2011 named as K.V.S.Nagar situated at Mosur vil lage, Arakonam taluk, Ranipet 

district and the land being bounded on the 

North by : Plot.No.88,

South by: 30 feet road, 

East   by: 30 feet road, 

West  by: Plot.No.78 

Measuring 

East to West on the Northern side   : 30 feet

East to West on the Southern side   : 30 feet 

North to South on the Eastern side  : 60 feet 

North to South on the Western side : 60 feet

Within the registration Sub district of Arakonam and registration district of Ranipet

-

2094 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu ELANGOVAN  MS - NO.12,DHANALAKSHMI  GARDEN,TRICHY MAIN ROAD,VILLUPURAM-605602 ,  ,  ,  , Vil lupuram , Tamil Nadu , 605602 0 2115166 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of vacant house site ad measuring 840 sq.ft., Part - ‘B’ Northern Part out of 1681 sq.ft., Comprised in old survey no.426, sub division of new survey no.7/2 , as per Manaivari Thoraya Patta no.787, Ward No.’E’, Block no.7, Situated 

at 6th Cross Street, Thandurai Vil lage, Avadi Taluk and Thiruvallur Taluk and district, within the Registration District of Thiruvallur and Sub Registration District of Avadi bounded as follows,

Boundaries:

North by – Mr.Gunasekaran’s Plot

South by – Remainaing Part-A

East by – 18 Feet wide 6th Cross Street

West by – Vacant plot

Measurements:

East to West on the Northern side – 42 Feet

East to West on the Southern side – 41 Feet

North to South on the eastern side – 20.6 Feet

North to South on the western side – 20 Feet

Total 840 sq.ft., out of 1681 sq.ft.,

-

2095 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu S RAJESH SOUNDRAPANDIAN - NO 90 FLAT NO G JANANI HOMES VANNIYAR 2ND STREET CHOOLAIMEDU , CHENNAI ,  , CHENNAI , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600094 0 3163747 NPA 29-11-2023

All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No.27, measuring an extent of 2062 Sq. feet, comprised in Survey no.454/2 Patta No.9454, As per Patta New Survey No.454/2A 1B, an apartment Layout No. C.S.A.R/DT & CP/M-87-529/L.P.372, 

Named as “Sri Vari Nagar” situated at Nandhivaram Village, Chengalpattu Taluk and Chengalpattu District, and the land being bounded on the:

North by - Vacant plot

South by - Shop Site and 23 feet Road

East by - Plot No.26 and 23 feet Road

West by – Vacant Land

Ad measuring:

East west on the Northern side – 47 feet

Southern side – 31 feet + 14 feet

North to south on the Eastern side – 39feet

Western side – 47 feet

Schedule B:

Residential Flat No. F-2 in first floor, with built – up area of 576 sq.ft. Together with 210 Undivided Share of Land in the schedule 'A' mentioned property.

within the Registration Sub District of Guduvancheri and Registration District of Chennai South.

Within the limits of Registration District of Chennai North and sub – Registration District of Redhill ’s.

-

2096 Arb Chennai Tamil Nadu MURASOLI J - MTC,NO.111, VILLAGE STREET ,  ,  ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600019 0 2562435 NPA 29-09-2010

All that piece and parcel of land with building to be constructed thereon bearing Plot No. 67, M.T.C. Nagar, Vada Madurai comprised in Survey No.340/1C2 Vadamadurai Vil lage Uthukottai Taluk, Thiruvallur District bounded on the

North by : 23 Feet Road 

South by : Vacant Land S.No.336

East   by : Plot No.66

West  by : Plot No.68

Measuring on the Northern side 30 feet on the Southern side 30feet on the Eastern side 33.6 feet on the Western side 36.6 feet in all measuring 1050 Sq.ft. of land within the Sub-Registration in Arani, Uthukkottai Taluk, Thiruvallur District.

-

2097 Bhubaneswar Orissa GANESH PANDA - NAUGAON,GAROI KORUA ,  , NAUGAON ,  , Jagatsinghapur , Orissa , 754113 0 1396457 NPA 29-06-2024

Dist-cuttack, Tahasil- cuttack, Mouza- baral, Record of right no: 984/311, Plot no: 1134/5417, Area: Ac0.040 decimals, along with residential building over the same kjsam of plot is homestead bounded by: 

North -  Road

South -Plot no, 486(part) 

East   - Wide road 

West  - Manoranjan satapathy

-

2098 Bhubaneswar Orissa PRABHAS SAHOO DHIREN BEHERA PS -TANGI,SORANA ,  , TANGI ,  , Khordha , Orissa , 752027 RATANPUR,TALADIHI ,  , TANGI ,  , Khordha , Orissa , 752027 1045079 NPA 28-02-2024
DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-BANAPUR,MOUZA-SORANA,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-950.PLOT NO-1824.AREA AC 0.020 1/2 .KISAM OF LAND-HOME STEAD. BOUNDED BY-                           NORTH-ROAD,                           SOUTH-ROAD,                           

EAST-BANA JENA,                           WEST-BINAPANI SAHOO.
DHIREN BEHERA

2099 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu DHANASEKAR T M  MANJULA 4, VASTHU NAGAR, 1ST CROSS STREET GOBICHTTIPALAYAM ERODE ,  ,  ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638452 160, KAMARAJ NAGAR KOTTUPULLAMPALAYAM ERODE ,  ,  ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638453 2146504 NPA 29-08-2024

All the piece and parcel of the property located In Erode District, Gobichettipalayam Registration-District, Gobichettipalayam Joint II Sub Registration District, Gobichettipalayam Taluk, Kalingiyam -B Village, New S.F.No.327/1A2 Patta No.1627 

P.Hec.0.70.5 or P.Ac.1.74 1/4 of land as house site approved by Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem zone in fi le No.19198/Se.Ma.3 in DTCP approval No.214/2019 Government approved named as ‘KUBERA NAGAR” in site No.20 

bounded on the, 

East of Site No.21, 

South of 30 feet wide East West Layout road, 

West of Palaniammal land and Orr Natham, 

North of site No.19 

            

         In this East-West 18 feet 9 Angulam on Northern side, East-West 27 feet 3 Angulam on Southern side,North South 56 feet 8 Angulam (16 feet Angulam + 39 feet 9 Angulam) on Eastern side, North South 55 feet on Western side, to an extent of 1355 

square feet or, 125,882 square meter of vacant land with mamool way and cart track right.

The above said property S.F.No.327/1A2 sub divided as R.S.No.327/1A2A1A1.The above said property situated in Suivey_ No. 327/1A2A1A1 Kalingiyam B Village, Gobichettipalayam Taluk, Erode District. 

-

2100 Perundurai Tamil Nadu GOPALSAMY S - PANANKADU,D.NO-23 ,  , MUKASIPUDHUR POST ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638314 0 1384136 NPA 29-08-2023

District:  Erode

Registration District: Erode

Sub–Registration District: Anthiyur

Taluk: Anthiyur

Village: Gettisamudram

S.F.No.s: 141, 142

R.S.Nos.: 157/1C, 157/3B, 157/5B, 157/6A, 157/7E1, 157/7E1E

The said subject Property is situated in new R.S.No.157/7E1E only

Total Extent: 1200 Sq.feet- kurinji Nagar(Site No.34)

Boundaries:

South of : Site No.25

North of : 7.2 Mt, width layout road

West of : Site No.35

East of  : Site No.33

In which admeasuring East-west on both sides 30 feet each on North-south on both sides 40 fee, i.e., totally 1200(111.48 Sq.mt) entire extent of vacant site. For the said property pathway rights through the entire east-west, North-South roads via for taking 

vehicle, heavy vehicle, cattle arid cart-track rights etc. There is no house in the said property. The subject property situated in R.S.No. 157/7E1E.

In this P.Ac.2.46-3/4 cent land regularized by Director, Erode district Town and country planning, under Na.Ka.No.3892/2021/E.Ma.2, dated: 14.12.2021, The president of Gettisamudram panchayat Union, letter No.1/2021-22, dated:12.01.2022 for this, 

Technical approval under DTCP No.368/2021, under payment paid for TNRERA Registration layout is named as Kurinji Nagar.

Total extent 1200 Sq.feets.

-

2101 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu PALANISAMY G Natarajan G Mettupuliyur-Village,Door No 1/228 ,  , Jinkalkadirampatti-Post ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635201 Mettupuliyur-Village,Door No 1/228 ,  , Jinkalkadirampatti-Post ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635201 1677026 NPA 29-07-2023

All the piece and parcel of the land in Dharmapuri R.D., Barur SRO, Pochampalli Taluk, Kottapatti Vil lage, old Sy. No. 371/A4, corresponding new sub divided Sy. No. 371/A4A, Dry Hectare. 0.10.56, Acre. 0.26 Cents, Asst. Rs. 0.23 np., latest new Sy. No. 

371/A4A1, Dry Hectare 0.08.34, Acre. 0.20 ½ Cents, Asst. Rs. 0.18 np, in this measuring about 1308 Square feet or 121.51 Square meter of land bounded by:  East by        :   Land belonging to Alagesan, West by       :    Panchayat Cement Road, North by      

:    Share land belonging to Natarajan, South by      :    Share land belonging to Hayathbasha. Measuring North South on Eastern side 40 feet, on Western side 36 feet, East West on both sides 34.42 feet, in total 1308 Square feet or 121.51 Square meter.

Natarajan G

2102 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu NATARAJAN G Palanisamy G Mettupuliyur-Village,Door No 1/228 ,  , Jinkalkadirampatti-Post ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635201 Mettupuliyur-Village,Door No 1/228 ,  , Jinkalkadirampatti-Post ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635201 1659213 NPA 29-08-2023

All the piece and parcel of the land in Dharmapuri R.D., Barur SRO, Pochampalli Taluk, Kottapatti Vil lage, old Sy. No. 371/A4, Dry Hectare. 0.12.0, Acre. 0.30 Cents, Asst. Rs. 0.30 np, corresponding new sub divided Sy. No. 371/A4A1, Dry Hectare. 

0.08.34, Asst. Rs. 0.18 np., in this measuring about 1311 Square feet of land bounded by: East by         : Land belonging to Alagesan, West by        : Panchayat Cement Road, North by       : Share land belonging to Padma, South by       : Share land 

belonging to Gunasekaran. Measuring North South on Eastern side 40 feet, on Western side 36 feet, East West on both sides 34 ½ feet, in total 1311 Square feet (or) 121.79 Square meter

Palanisamy G



2103 Salem Tamil Nadu SENTAMILSELVI C SELVA  S Dno 8 South Street Perumapalayam, ramanathapuram, belur,  vazhappady taluk  salem ,  ,  , Salem , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636104 0 1627165 NPA 30-03-2024

      Salem East Registration District, Vazhapady Sub-Registration District, Vazhapady Taluk, Belur Village, Survey No.275/2, Punj. Ac. 1.31, Asst. Rs.2.95, in this Ac. 0.65½ cents, as per present UDR Survey No.275/2C, Punj. Hec. 0.27.0, Asst. Rs.1.50. 

Punj. Ac. 0.66½ cents, in this Ac. 0.65 ½ cents, divided into layout of house sites and regularized and approved by Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem under Order No.18093/2018, Salem Region – 3, No.1440/2018, layout regularized 

order No.1243/2018.

In this, House Plot No.19 is bounded as follows:

On the South of : 20’0 wide layout Road 

On the North of : Plot No.14

On the West of : 20’0 wide layout Road

On the East of : Plot No.18

Admeasuring East West 35’ on both sides, North South 30’ on both sides, totally 1050 sq.ft., siituated within the limits of Belur Town Panchayat and has got all mamool and easementary and pathway rights thereon. The property is presently comprised in 

sub-divided Survey Nos. 275/2C5 & 275/2C1A1.

-

2104 Hosur Tamil Nadu SATHISH RAO K - D.No.113/1 ,  , Kuthirapalayam ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635110 0 213273 NPA 29-05-2024

All the piece and parcel of land in Mathigiri Vil lage (Kuthirai Palayam Village), of Hosur Taluk, and attached to Kelamangalam Sub Registration District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Krishnagiri District.  Mathigiri Vil lage, old Gramanatham S.No.827, 

as per New Sub Division Natham S.No.883/30, Ext. 0.35, Asst. Rs.2.00, measuring:-  East to West on the North  : 5.4 Mtr East to West on the South  : 5.4 Mtr North to South on the East  : 6.6 Mtr North to South on the West  : 6.6 Mtr  (i.e) an area of 0.35 

Sq.Mtr (or) 376.70 Sq.ft, together with building to be constructed thereon, and all situated within the following boundaries:-  East  : Road in S.No.882/1 Wesst  : Road in S.No.883/1 North  : S.No.883/29 South  : S.No.883/31  EM TO CREATE BY : 

K.SATHISH RAO.

Sathish Rao

2105 Kottayam Kerala SEBASTIAN THOMAS KRISHNAN KUTTY MT MYCOLOGY,ODACKAL MUNDAKAYAM ,  , MUNDAKAYAM  PO ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686513 MUNDAKAYAM,KUNNUMPURATH ,  , CHITTADY PO ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686513 2250125 NPA 30-03-2024

All that parts and parcel of land admeasuring 4.05 Ares of land comprised in Old Sy.No.184/1B3 and 196/1A2 Block No.12 Re.Sy.No.201/1-7-1 in Kottayam District,Kanjirapally Sub District,Kanjirapally Taluk,Kanjirapally Village and right to use the 

private road lie on the westeren boundary of the property which forms a part of more extensive compound admeasuring 20.39 Ares.  Boundaries ( As Per Settlement  Deed No.181/20) East  :  Property of Kallarackal Kollamkulam South :  Property of 

Property of Parackal and Private Road West :  Property of Geroge Thomas and Private Road North :  Private Road and Property of Ibrahimkutty  Boundaries ( As Per Site Plan No.94/2022) East  :  Property of Kallarackal Kollamkulam South :  Private Road 

West :  Property of Nishad and Private road North :  Private road and Areekkal Ibrahimkutty

KRISHNAN KUTTY MT

2106 Thrissur Kerala SANDEEP K B Shiju V K Madayikonam,Koprambath House ,  , Mapranam ,  , Thrissur , Kerala , 680712 Kuttipuram Po,Vadakkekalathil House ,  , Kuttipuram ,  , Malappuram , Kerala , 679571 1309329 NPA 29-07-2024

Description of the Property  Property having an extentof 2.59 ares together with all improvements there on lying in Sy.No.116/1 of Vadakkumkara Village, Mukundapuram Taluk belonging to Mr.Muharmned Kunji, S/o Aliamrp.u, Theruvath Chalil House, 

Mr.Abdul Kader, S/o Kunjibava, Areepurath House and Mr.Abdul Rahiman, S/o Veeravu, Areepurath House, VadakkunJkara Village, Mukundapuram Taluk, Thrissur District. Boundaries:  East         : Property of Suja  North : Property of Sunil West : Property 

of Saiba South : Private Road

Shiju V K

2107 Trivandrum Kerala BINU C R SHIJIKUMARI ARADIKKARA VEEDU ,  , VELLARIKUNNU ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695505  ,  , VELLARIKUNNU ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695505 741772 NPA 29-11-2023
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.128/2, Old Sy No.761/1-30-5, Block No.35 of Vellarada Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01.75 Ares. Boundaries ( as per sketch ) : North   :  Property of 

Sathyadas South   :  Property of  John Peter East      :  Property of  Sathyadas West    :  Pathway
R SHIJIKUMARI

2108 Salem Tamil Nadu RAJA S SAKTHIVEL   P Near Sate Bank of India Singipuram VAZHAPADY Salem ,  , Vazhapady Taluk Salem ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 636202  ,  , Vazhapady Taluk Salem ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 636202 2010237 NPA 30-04-2024

      Item No.1

Salem District, Salem East Registration District, Vazhapady SRO, Vazhapady Taluk, Vilaripalayam Village, Village Natham S.No.16/3, New S.No.47/16, Patta No.226, house site measuring East West 12.1 meter on both sides, North South 4.8 meter on 

the East and 4.7 meter on the West, totally 57.5 sq.meter, ie, 619 sq.ft. is bounded as follows:

East of  : Thatched house of Lakshmi

West of : North South Road

North of : under mentioned 2nd Item property

South of : house belonging to Manickam and Murugan

Item No.2

Salem District, Salem East Registration District, Vazhapady SRO, Vazhapady Taluk, Vilaripalayam Village, Village Natham S.No.16/3, New S.No.47/17, Patta No.29, house site measuring East West 12.1 meter on the North; 12.0 meter on the South; 

North South 5.2 meter on the East and 5.0 meter on the West, totally 61.5 sq.meter, ie, 662 sq.ft. is bounded as follows:

East of  : Thatched house of Lakshmi

West of  : North South Road

North of : Manickam Chettiar house

South of : above mentioned 1st Item property

Totally 1281 sq.ft. of land together with RCC building constructed thereon. The property bears Door Nos. 62 & 63 and has got all mamool and easementary rights thereon.

-

2109 Kottayam Kerala MOHAMMED RASHEED K - PUTHENPURACKAL HOUSE ,  , NADACKAL P O ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686121 0 556689 NPA 29-06-2024

All these piece and parcel of land situated in Kottayam district, Poonjar sub district, Meenachil taluk, Erattupetta vil lage in Old Sy.No.228/1, Re.Sy.No.95/15, Block.nO.67. Thus totally measuring to an extent of 2.40 ares of land.

Boundaries:-

North : Property of Veliyath

East   : Property of Syed Muhammed

West  : Property of Kunjumoitheen

South : Property of Mundakaal parambil

-

2110 Udumalpet Tamil Nadu KANNIMUTHU K Sathish K Pukkulam,1/30 ,  , Sellandiyamman Kovil street ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 642154 Pukkulam,1/30 ,  , Selladiyamman Kovil Street ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 642154 1552290 NPA 30-04-2024

In Tirupur Registration District, in Gomangalam Sub Registration District, In Udumalpet Taluk, In Thottampatti Vil lage Majara, Pottaiyampalayam, In Natham in S.F.No.123/A, As per Natham updating Patta No:422 Natham New S.F.No.306/13 within the 

following boundaries;  South of land belong to Sakthivel East of South North cart track way North and West of land belong to Natham  Within this  Northern side East-West 19.7 meter Southern side East-West 20.2 meter Western side North-South 10.2 meter 

Eastern side North-South 10.2 meter  Admeasuring an extent of 203.5 square meter land with mamool pathway rights and all easement rights.  Patta No:422, Natham New S.F.No.306/13 an extent of 203.5 square meter.  The proposed building to be 

constructed thereon

Sathish K

2111 Palakkad Kerala SUNITHA PATHIYIL SARASWATHY S NAMBOODRI VIMAN NAGAR,SUNITHA NIVAS ,  , CHANDRANAGAR P.O ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678007  ,  , KAILAS NAGAR ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678623 1109998 NPA 29-05-2024

The property having an extent of 0.0162 Hectare of Land and building in Re.Sy.No.367/13,14 and Old Sy No.4/2C,9/5C in Block No.38 in Marutharoad Village,Palakkad Taluk,Palakkad District.The property Situated in the following boundaries   

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE   EAST               :             PROPERTY OF KRISHNAKUMAR  SOUTH           :             12 FEET WIDE PATHWAY  WEST              :             PROPERTY OF HARIDAS  NORTH          :             

CANAL

SARASWATHY S NAMBOODRI

2112 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu SEKAR T Jose Pradin J Anbiyam 6,D.No.11/175 ,  , Melmidalam ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629178  ,  , Anbiyam 16 ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 629251 1469228 NPA 29-05-2024
All that piece and parcel of land and building existing  thereon at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Reg.Dist, Karungal Sub.Reg.Dist, Midalam-B Village, Vilavancode Taluk, Re.Sy.No.148/2A1,  Old Sy.No.4651, 4652, 4653, Total Extent of 4 cents 

equivalent to 161.88 sq.metres  of land with all amenities.  Boundaries:  North : Property belonged to Basker . East         : Property belonged to Mariya Subittan South : Property belonged to Mariya Subittan West : Property belonged to Kalist.
Jose Pradin J

2113 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Sekar T Graceious   T 11-175,ANBIYAM 6,MELMIDALAM.UDAYAMARTHANDAM,VILAVANCODE,KANYAKUMARI ,  ,  ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629502 0 665966 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Reg.Dist, Karungal Sub.Reg.Dist, Midalam-B Village, Vilavancode Taluk, Re.Sy.No.148/2A1, Old Sy.No.4651, 4652, 4653, Total Extent of 4 cents 

equivalent to 161.88 sq.metres of land with all amenities. 

Boundaries: (As per sale deed No:775/2018)

North : Property belonged to Basker 

East : Property belonged to Mariya Subittan 

South : Property belonged to Mariya Subittan 

West : Property belonged to Kalist.

Boundaries: (As per VAO Certificate)

North : Property belonged to Basker 

East : Pathway 

South : Property belonged to Mariya Subittan 

West : Property belonged to Kalist.

In sale deed No: 575/2018 of Karungal SRO it is clearly stated in page No.5 (1st Paragraph) there is a A Southnorthern 3 feet width pathway on the Eastern Side of 8 Cents belonged to Mr.Maria Sujin. And moreover it is clearly stated that this pathway has 

to be used by Mr.Sekar and Mr.Baskar as common pathway also for EB connection and Water Connection.

-

2114 Marthandam Tamil Nadu CHRISTOBER SAM J - No.8/228 ,  , Kottukonam ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 629183 0 453260 NPA 29-06-2024

All the piece and parcel of property situated in Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Reg.Dist, Thiruvattar Sub.Reg.Office, Thiruvattar Village, Kalkulam Taluk, Re.Sy.No.573/2, Area :17 cent (7405.2 Sq.ft) Old.Sy.No.1524, Patta No.321,4396

Boundaries:

 North  : Property belonged to Dailas

        South  : Property belonged to Jegatheesan Nair, Devadhas

East  : Property belonged to Devadhas

West  : Road

-

2115 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh BADDUKONDA RAJESH GEDELA MOHAN KUMAR Baddukonda Veedhi,2-79 ,  , Mopada ,  , Visakhapatanam , Andhra Pradesh , 531162  ,  , Vizianagaram ,  , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535001 4370554 NPA 29-08-2024
SCHEDULE  RCC slabbed building ground and 1st floor in an extent of 443.38 square yards, D.No.2-17, for Assessment No.164, S.No.53 of Gramkantam, of Mopada vil lage, Denkada mandal, Vizianagaram dist.  Boundaries of Schedule:- East : CC Road. 

South : 3 feet width of lane outside house of Thummaganti Ramulamma and others. West : RCC Slabbed building of Tippanagiri Padmanabham. North : RCC Slabbed building of Vanapalli Surappadu and others.
GEDELA MOHAN KUMAR

2116 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh BADDUKONDA RAJESH - Baddukonda Veedhi,2-79 ,  , Mopada ,  , Visakhapatanam , Andhra Pradesh , 531162 0 968326 NPA 29-08-2024

RCC slabbed building ground and 1st floor in an extent of 443.38 square yards, D.No.2-17, for Assessment No.164, S.No.53 of Gramkantam, of Mopada vil lage, Denkada Mandal, Vizianagaram dist Ground Floor 2200 Sq. Ft and 1st Floor 2200 Sq Ft.

Boundaries of Schedule:-

East   : CC Road.

South : 3 feet width of lane outside house of Thummaganti Ramulamma and others.

West  : RCC Slabbed building of Tippanagiri Padmanabham.

North : RCC Slabbed building of Vanapalli Surappadu and others.

-

2117 Bhavnagar Gujarat BARAIYA MUNNABHAI RAVAJIB BARAIYA DINESHBHAI BHIMABHAI JAMBALA,JUNU GAM TAL ,  , SIHOR ,  , Bhavnagar , Gujarat , 364260 HAREKRISHNA SOCIETY,PLOT NO 13B ,  , BORTALAV ,  , Bhavnagar , Gujarat , 364003 1570827 NPA 29-08-2024
All that right, title and interest of an open non-agricultural residential plot no.46, situated in ?SURYODAY RESIDENCY?, situated on land of revenue survey no.21 paiki 1 paiki 1, total land area 21370.00 sq.mtrs., land area admeasuring 80.00 sq. mtrs., 

Vil lage-Fulsar, Taluka and District Bhavnagar and bounded on and towards as under:- and bounded as under :- EAST : plot no.45 WEST : plot no.47 NORTH : 9.00 mtrs. road  SOUTH : plot no.107
BARAIYA DINESHBHAI BHIMABHAI

2118 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu PRAVEENKUMAR R PRAKASHKUMAR R Pagalahalli colony,1/135 ,  , Pagalahalli post ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 Pagalahalli colony,1/220A ,  , Pagalahalli post ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 951669 NPA 30-01-2021

In Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri West Sub Registration District, Nallampalli Taluk, Pagalahalli  Vil lage  Sy.No. 66, Dry.Ext. Hec  2.53.5, in this Natham Sub division Sy.No. 66/241, Area 116 Sq meters, Asst Rs. 2.00  out 

of this land and the RCC Constructed Building  bounded as follows :-   North by : East to West Street  South by : Land belongs to Mrs. Thavamani  East by : Land belongs to Mr. Raja  West by : Land belongs to Mr. Mookkan  In the midst measuring  East to 

West on North Side : 16 ½ feet  East to West on South Side : 33 feet  South to North on East Side : 34 feet  South to North on West Side : 40 feet  Totally measuring an extent of 915 ¾ Sq feet or 85.08 Sq meters land and the RCC Constructed Building  

along with common way and all easement rights.  The property comes Under Village  Panchayat l imits of Pagalahalli and union Council of Nallampalli.

PRAKASHKUMAR R

2119 Musiri Tamil Nadu KANNAN A Mani R No.25 ,  , Palakattu Mariamman Kovil Street ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 621010  ,  , Middle Street, Kannanur Palayam ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 621206 1241719 NPA 29-06-2024

Trichy District, Ariyalur Registration District, Thuraiyur Sub-Registration District, Thuraiyur Taluk and Town, Ward No.B, Block No.12, Palakattumariamman Kovil Street-2, G.R.S.F.No.262/76, Ac.0.12 cents in this total extent of 513 Sq.ft., (47.66 Sq.mtr), 

Manai with 40 Sq.mtr., RCC Ground Floor and First Floor house with 10 Sq.mtr., RCC 2nd Floor with Old Service No.684, New Service No.3423 and 3424 with water Connection No.2161 with Old D.No.11, 11/1, Present New T.S.No.121 with  mamool 

Pathway rights in Land with building situated within the  following. Boundaries:  East of -  Thangavel Manai,  West of -  Mani Manai,  North of -  East-West Street,  South of -  Manokaran Manai Measurements:  East-West (North Side) -  27 feet  East-West 

(South Side) -  27 feet  North-South (East Side) -  19 feet  North-South (West Side) -  19 feet Total Extent of -  513 Sq.ft.,(47.66 Sq.mtr).

Mani R

2120 Musiri Tamil Nadu KANNAN A - No.25 ,  , Palakattu Mariamman Kovil Street ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 621010 0 343611 NPA 29-06-2024

Tiruchirapalli District, Ariyalur Registration District, Thuraiyur Sub-Registration District, Thuraiyur Taluk, Thuraiyur Town, Ward No.20, G.R.S.F.No.262/76, Ac.0.12 cents, Palakattu Mariamman Kovil Street – 2 (10 feet Road), in this, the land measuring 513 

sq.ft. is bounded as follows:

North of : East – West Street 

East of  : Thangavel plot

West of : Mani plot

South of : plot of Manokaran, S/o. Sundaram

Admeasuring;

East –West on both sides : 27 feet

North – South on both sides : 19 feet

Totally, 513 sq.ft. (47.66 sq.mtr.) of plot with 40 sq.mtr. of RCC Ground Floor and First Floor house with 10 sq.mtr., RCC 2nd Floor with Old Service No.684, New Service Nos. 3423 & 3424 with Water Connection No.2161 with all mamool, pathway and 

easementary rights, etc. The property bears Old Door Nos. 11 & 11/1 comprised in present New T.S.No.121, lying within the limits of Thuraiyur Municipality.

-

2121 Trichy Tamil Nadu SELVAM M - No.17 ,  , South Musleem Street ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620007 0 1469771 NPA 29-08-2024

All the piece and parcel of the property comprised inTrichy Registration District, Srirangam Taluk, Within Tiruverumbur Sub Registrar Office, in Thirumalaisamuthiram Village, covered under Patta No. 51 and comprised in Ayan Punjai S.F.No.100/2, a 

total extent of Acre 1.14 cents lands have been formed as a layout and in which among the plots owned by the vendor numbering 55, 58 &59, in which the Plot No. 59 within the following four boundaries,

North by : 20feet width east west common pathway

South by : Plot No. 58

West by : Drainage Channel

East by : Plot No. 60

-

2122 Kottayam Kerala HARIKRISHNAN G - CHUZHUKUNNEL HOUSE,CHUZHUKUNNEL HOUSE ,  , THEERTHAPADAPURAM P O ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686505 0 881758 NPA 29-01-2024
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Vazhoor   subdistrict,changanachery   taluk,   in old sy no 271/1a     Re sy no 5/7-18+5/7-19    thus totally measuring to an extent of   3.24   ares of land    East  :Property of abhilash  South 

:Property of mani West :Property of ushakumari and jayaprasad North :Property of jayaprasad and private road
HARIKRISHNAN

2123 Kottayam Kerala HARIKRISHNAN C G SATHEESH T C CHUZHUKUNNEL HOUSE,CHUZHUKUNNEL HOUSE ,  , THEERTHAPADAPURAM P O ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686505 THONDUVAYALIL,THONDUVAYALIL ,  , THEERTHAPADAPURAM P O ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686505 128180 NPA 29-01-2024
All these piece and parcel  of land situated in Kottayam district,Vazhoor   subdistrict,Changanachery   taluk,   in old sy no 271/1A and     Re sy no 5/7-18+5/7-19    thus totally measuring to an extent of   3.24   ares of land with following boundaries as per 

site plan no:841/16    East  :Property of Palakkal South :Property of Biju Kannanthanam West :Property of Ushakumari North :Property of Jayaprasad and private road
SATHEESH T C

2124 Thiruverumbur Tamil Nadu Yazhini M - No.74, Iraivan Nagar, Mullippatti, Thirumalaisamudram ,  ,  ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620021 0 3191719 NPA 28-09-2024

All that piece and parcel of parcel of land and building in Tiruchirappalli Registration District, Srirangam Taluk, Thiruverumbur SRO Limits, Thirumalaisamuthiram Village, the land measuring an extent of Ac.0.40 Cents (17424 Sq.ft) l ies on the South 

and out of Hec.0.56.5 Ares equivalent to Ac.1.39 ½ Cents comprised in S.F.No.94/1A, New Subdivision S.F.No.94/1A1A, at present sub division S.F.No.94/1A1A1A1 and the land measuring an extent of Hec.1.18.0 Ares equivalent to Ac.2.91 ½ Cents 

comprised in S.F.No.101/1, at present sub division S.F.No.101/1A1A1A that have been clubbed together and converted into many house site plots by forming a lay out under the name and style of “ABIRAMIGARDEN”- in which the plots sold by vendor and 

the remaining plots regularized by Deputy Director of Town Country Planning, Tiruchirappalli Region and Proceedings from Block Development Officer, Manikandam Union Vide Ma.Va(Va)/Na.Voo.Vu.E.(Thi.Ma) No.808/2018- in this Northern Portion of 

Plot No.18 measuring an extent of 1215 Sq.ft and Southern Portion of Plot No.19 measuring an extent of 57 Sq.ft thus totaling 1272 Sq.ft l ies within the following four boundaries:-

On the North : Remaining Portion of Plot No.19

On the South : Remaining Portion of Plot No.18

On the West : 23 Feet Wide Layout Road

On the East : The Land Comprised in S.F.No.94/1A

 Within this admeasuring for Northern Portion of Plot No.18, East to West on the Northern Side 57 Feet; On the Southern Side 54 ¾ Feet: South to North on the Eastern Side 22 ½ Feet; On the Western Side 21 Feet thus totall ing 1215 Sq.ft of Plot

 And admeasuring for Southern Portion of Plot No.19, East to West on the Northern Side 57 Feet; On the Southern Side 54 ¾ Feet: South to North on the Eastern Side 0 Feet; On the Western Side 2 Feet thus totall ing 54 Sq.ft of Plot

 And thus total extent of the above plots 1272 Sq.ft equivalent to 118.17 Sq.Mtr of Plot together with RCC terraced house in ground floor along with all usual common pathway and easementary rights related thereon.

 The above Northern Portion of Plot No.18, measuring 1215 Sq.ft. Comprised in New S.F.No.94/27 covered under Patta No.1951 and Southern Portion of Plot No.19 measuring 57 Sq.ft comprised in New S.F.No.94/26 covered under Patta No.1950.

 The above property is situated in Srirangam Taluk, Thirumalaisamuthiram Village Panchayath within the limits of at “Abirami Garden”.

-

2125 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu SHENBAGAVALLI K - NO.16/78 ,  , Kappal polu Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600021 0 5528854 NPA 30-11-2021

All that piece and parcel of land in old Door No.78, New No.16,Kappal Bolu Street,Old washermanpet,Chennai-600021 comprised in R.S No.2957/2  part in Tondiarpet Division,Chennai Fort - Tondiarpet Taluk,Chennai District and bounded on the  North 

by  :  Survey No.2957/1 South by  : Plot sold to K.Rajan and   S.No.2957/5 East  by   : Kappal bolu street West by   : Survey No.2960/3,2959/3,2958 and 2957/3. In all measuring 4 grounds and 778 sq.ft of land thereon situated within the Registration 

District of Chennai north and Registration sub District of Royapuram

Shenbagavalli

2126 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu R SRINIVASAMOORTHY A KARUNAKARAN NARAYANA SARANG GARDEN STREET,NO.9 ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600001 LIC STAFF QUARTERS AP PATRO SALAI,1/11 ,  , K K NAGAR ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600078 2907864 NPA 30-04-2024

land measuring an extent of 780 Sqft, as per Patta-760 Sqft, bearing Old Door No:5, New Door No:9, Narayana Sarang Garden Street ( V.O.C.Street), Port Trust, Chennai-600 001, Fort-Tondiarpet Taluk,, Comprised in R.S.NO:  3924, Block No: 34, 

Situated within the limits of Corporation of Chennai, bounded on the   NORTH BY           :    R.S.NO: 3925 SOUTH BY           :    R.S.NO: 3921,                                                                                                                EAST BY              :    R.S.NO: 3891 

and   WEST BY         :    R.S.NO: 3923 and 3926  measuring  East-West On the North- 40 feet,,East-West On the South- 40?, North-South On the East- 20 feet and North-South On the West-19 feet, situated within the Registration of District Registrar, North 

Chennai and Registration District of North  Chennai.

A KARUNAKARAN

2127 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu MADHULINGAM T - Mittadinnahalli,Door No 3/31 ,  , Dinnahalli ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636804 0 667444 NPA 30-04-2024

All the piece and parcel of land and building in Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri West Sub Registration District, Nallampalli Taluk, Mittathinahalli Vil lage Sy.No.117/2, Dry.Ext.Ac. 0.53, Asst Rs. 0.75 out of this land and the 

RCC Building Proposed to be constructed thereon and bounded as Follows:

North : 15 Feet Wide East to West on common Road

South : 4 Feet wide Road

East : Land belongs to Mr.Anandhan

West : Panchayat Road

In The Midst Measuring:

 East to West on North Side : 51 feet

East to West on South Side :  44 feet

South to North on East Side : 44 feet

South to North on West Side : 48 feet

Totally measuring an extent of 2185 Sq.feet or 202.99 Sq.Metres Land and the RCC Building proposed to be constructed thereon along with common way and all easement rights.

The property comes under vil lage Panchayat l imits of Mittathinahalli Vil lage and Union Council of Nallampalli.

-

2128 Surat Gujarat JITENDRABHAI P BAROCHIYA ALPESH D PETHANI HARIKRUSHNA RESIDENCY,FLAT NO. F -101 ,  , NR SARDAR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394130 Anand Vatika Vibhag 3,Plot No 44 ,  , Shekhpur road ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394130 1325118 NPA 29-07-2024

All that right title and interest of the Flat No. 101 admeasuring about 975 sq.fts. i.e. 90.61 sq mtr. Super built up and 637 sq.fts. i.e. 59.20 sq.mtr. Built up on 1st floor of Building No. F of Harikrushna Residency togetherwith undivided proportionate land 

admeasuring about 40.59 sq.mtr. underneath the said building constructed on the land bearing Block No. 338/B of Vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District Surat.  The said building is bounded as follows:- East   : Block No. 339. West  : Block No. 338/A. North : 

Block No. 337. South : Road.

ALPESH D PETHANI

2129 Surat Gujarat PHULACHARAN PATEL GANESH HRACHAN GOSWAMI AMIDHARA NAGAR,PLOT NO 113 ,  , B/H BABA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 JAY JALARAM NAGAR,72 ,  , NR MATRUBHUMI SCHOOL ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 886630 NPA 29-07-2024
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 62 (after K.J.P. New Block No. 163/B/62) admeasuring about 52.61 sq.yards. i.e. 43.99 sq.mts of Radhe Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 130 i.e. Block No. 

151 (after Revision Survey New Block No. 163/B) of Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East         : Adj. Internal Road of Society.  West : Adj. Plot No. 55. North : Adj. Plot No. 63. South : Adj. Plot No. 61.
GANESH HRACHAN GOSWAMI

2130 Surat Gujarat BITTUKUMAR RAMCHANDRA YAD KAMLESH KANAIYALAL VISHWAKARMA Radhe Residency,92 ,  , Opp.Apple Farm,Haldharu ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394130 SANGAM NAGAR,PLOT NO 61 A ,  , BHESTAN ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395023 965371 NPA 29-07-2024

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 92  admeasuring about 52.58 sq.yards.and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/92 admeasuring 43.96 sq.mts,together with undivided proportionate share In road and COP admeasuring 29.55 sq.mtrs 

at Radhe Residency situated on the  land bearing New Block No. 163/B  after Resurvey (old  Block No. 151 its Rev.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs  of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East 

: Adj. Boundary of Society. West : Adj. Society Internal Road North : Adj. Plot No. 91. South : Adj. Plot No. 93.

KAMLESH KANAIYALAL VISHWAKARMA

2131 Surat Gujarat SUNILKUMAR JAGDISHBAHADUR PRADEEP VIJAYPAL YADAV Gangotri Nagar,Shop No.11, 2nd floor ,  , Devadh Road, Nr. Mansarovar Society ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 MANSAROVAR SOCIETY,C 183 ,  , NEAR DEVADH GAM ROAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 917837 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcels of property  bearing Plot No. 39 admeasuring 52.61 sq.yards. and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/39 admeasuring 43.99 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.57 sq.mtrs at  

Radhe Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing New Block No. 163/B after resurvey (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is 

Bounded As Follows:- East         : Plot No. 78 West : Society Internal Road. North : Plot No. 38. South : Plot No. 40.

PRADEEP VIJAYPAL YADAV

2132 Surat Gujarat BHOI HARSHAL Valinkar Keshv VIJAY NAGAR,468 ,  , CHALTHAN ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394305 Sai Deed Residency,175 ,  , Jolwa ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394305 826285 NPA 29-07-2024
All that piece and parcels of the Property bearing Plot No.176 admeasuring 48.00 sq. yards i.e. 40.15 sq.mts. (after K.J.P. Known as Block No.88/B/176 admeasuring about 40.15 sq.mtrs.) at Sai Deep Residency  Situated on the land bearing Block No.88/B 

(amalgamated the Block No.88 Part, 101, 102) of vil lage Jolwa Taluka District Palsana District Surat.   Boundaries South by :   Plot No.175 North by :   Plot No.177 East by    :  Plot No.153  West by   :  Society Road
Valinkar Keshv

2133 Surat Gujarat SANTOSHKUMAR YADAV AJEET KUMAR YADAV RADHE VILLA RESIDENCY,B/S SWASTIK PARK,NR.GREEN PARK,PLOT NO 27,B.NO:46 ,  , HALDHARU-PARAB ROAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394310 SAIDHAM SOCIETY,PLOT NO 191 ,  , AASPAS ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 791823 NPA 29-07-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.27 admeasuring 48.15sq.yard equivalent to 40.26sq.mtrs together with undivided share in Road and COP admeasuring 29.16sq.mtrs at"Radhe Villa" situated on the land bearing New Block 

No.46,Old Block No.41,R/s.No.515+516/3 of vil lage -Haldharu,Sub-District Kamrej,District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by  On or towards North by  : Plot No.28 On or towards South by  : Plot No.26 On or towards East by   :Society Internal Road   On or 

towards West by   : Plot No.32

AJEET KUMAR YADAV

2134 Surat Gujarat RANABHAI JOGHABHAI SANKHA ALPESH D PETHANI Kamal Park Society,Plot No 115 ,  , Matavadi ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395006 ANAND VATIKA VI3,NO 44 ,  , VELANJA ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394130 1002392 NPA 29-05-2024

All that right title and Interest of the Flat No.207 admeasuring about 637 sq.fts i.e. 59.20 sq.mtrs. built up area on 2nd floor of building No."C" of "HARIKRUSHNA RESIDENCY" togetherwith undivided proportionate land admeasuring about 40.59 sq.mtrs 

underneath the said building constructed on the land bearing Block No.338/B of vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District surat.  The said Flat is bounded as follows: East         :Internal Road of society West :Flat No.206 North :Internal Road of society and COP 

South :Entry and Passage  The said Building is bounded as follows: East         :Internal Road of society  West :Internal Road of society North :Internal Road of society and COP South :Internal Road of society and COP

ALPESH D PETHANI

2135 Surat Gujarat AJAY BABUBHAI MAHANT GOVINDBHAI BAVANJIBHAI PADARIYA Nr.Puping Station,1/1412 Panjva Street ,  , Nanpura ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395001 NILKANTH VARNI RESIDENCY,PLOT NO. 171 ,  , RANGOLI CHOKDI TO GHALUDI ROAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394150 1260690 NPA 29-07-2024

All that right title and Interest of the Flat No.106 admeasuring about 623 sq.fts i.e. 57.90 sq.mtrs. built up area on 1st floor of building No."K" of "HARIKRUSHNA RESIDENCY" togetherwith undivided proportionate land admeasuring about 39.69 sq.mtrs 

underneath the said building constructed on the land bearing Block No.338/B of vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District surat.  The said Flat is bounded as follows: East :Entry and Passage West :Society Internal Road  North :Building Stairs South :Flat No.105  

The said Building is bounded as follows: East :Society Internal Road and Boundary West :Society Internal Road and L Building North :Society Internal Road  South :Society Internal Road and Boundary

GOVINDBHAI BAVANJIBHAI PADARIYA

2136 Gulbarga Karnataka SHIVASHARANAPPA BIRADAR - SHARAN KRUPA,H NO 33/92 ,  , BASAWESHWAR NAGAR ,  , Kalaburagi , Karnataka , 585310 0 3470856 NPA 30-04-2024

All that piece and parcel of House bearing TMC No.33-92 (29-536-273) constructed on plot No.42, Measuring 111.48 sq.mtrs having plinth area 97.54 s.mtrs situated in sy No.61/D of Jewaragi (K) Tq: Jewaragi district: kalaburagi with the following 

boundaries..,

East : Plot No.43

West : Plot No.41

North : Road

South : Plot No.29

-

2137 Surat Gujarat PARESHBHAI G RAVAL BHAVESH N MANGUKIYA GOPINATHJI RESIDENCY,A 401 ,  , SAYAN ROAD AMROLI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394107 TULSIPUJA RESIDENCY,B 306 ,  , KATHODARA ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394180 394362 NPA 29-05-2024

All right and interest in Flat No.304 Super built up area admeasuring 613.26 sq.feet equivalent to 56.99 sq.mts. and its Built up area is 402.55 sq.fts. Equivalent to  37.41 sq.mtrs on 3rd Floor together with Undivided Proportionate share in underneath 

land admeasuring 11.31 sq.mts. of  building Known as " Soham Complex ", Constructed on the land bearing Plot No. 31 and 32  at Ankur Nagar Tenements No.1 Situated on the land Bearing Block No. 87 (Rev.S.No.28/4)  of Vil lage Sayan Sub District 

Taluka Olpad, City of Surat.  For boundaries of the  Property     On the North  : Flat No.301        On the South  : Open Margin Land    On the East  : Open Plot    On the West : Flat No.302

BHAVESH N MANGUKIYA

2138 Bangalore Karnataka JAVEED KHAN R MARLENE DSOUZA GROUND FLOOR, 7TH CROSS,NO 693 ,  , RAJENDRA NAGAR, KORAMANGALA ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560047 VASCODA GAMA,C-13 ,  , VASCODA GAMA ,  , South Goa , Goa , 403602 2889983 NPA 30-11-2023
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing site No.589, Assessment No.44/1, Situated at Andrahalli Vil lage, Yeshwanthapura Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, Presently Comes under the Jurisdiction of BBMP ward No.40, Site measuring East to West 

:30-00 feet and North to South: 40-00 feet, in all measuring 1200 sq.ft., and bounded on:  AND BOUNDED ON:  East by : Site No.588; West by : Site No.590; North by : Site No.546; South by : Road.
MARLENE DSOUZA

2139 Surat Gujarat RAJESH MAHATO MUKESH KAJI RADHE VILLA,PLOT NO. 24 ,  , NR SHREEJI RESIDENCY ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394315 BAJARANG NAGAR SOCIETY,PLOT NO 7 ,  , NR KHODIYAR NAGAR ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395006 726041 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Plot No. 24 admeasuring about 48.15 sq.yard equivalent to 40.26 sq.mtrs together with undivided share in Road and COP admeasuring 29.16 sq.mts at RADHE VILLA situated on the land bearing after Re-

Survey New Block No. 46, Old Block No. 41, Rev.S.No. 515+516/3 of Vil lage Haldharu Sub District Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded as follows:  On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No. 25. On or towards South by   : Adj. Plot No. 23. 

On or towards East by          : Adj. Society Internal Road.   On or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No. 35.

MUKESH KAJI

2140 Shimoga Karnataka BALAKRISHNA R NAYAK R - Mithila ,  , 2nd Cross ,  , Shivamogga , Karnataka , 577201 0 1009748 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece & parcel Site bearing No. 02, 12.05 X 8.90+8.85/2 meter or 106.94 sqmt at Gopala 2nd Stage, Shimoga, within Shimoga City Municipal Limits, which belongs to Sri. Balakrishna R Nayak S/o Raghuveer M Nayak and bounded as follows: To 

the East    : Site No. 19 To the West   :  9.00 meter Road To the North  :  Site No. 01 To the South :  Site No. 03
Balakrishna R Nayak

2141 Shimoga Karnataka BALAKRISHNA R NAYAK R - Mithila ,  , 2nd Cross ,  , Shivamogga , Karnataka , 577201 0 54682 NPA 30-04-2024
Site NO.02, 12.05X8.90+8.85/2 meter or 106.94 smt at Gopala 2nd Stage Shimoga, Within shimoga city municipal l imits, Which belongs to Sri Balakrishna R Nayak   To the East : Site NO.19 To the west  : 9.00 Meter Road To the North : Site NO.01  To 

the South : Site No.03
0

2142 Palakkad Kerala ARUN C H - KALAPURACKAL HOUSE ,  , KARIMBA ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678597 0 1086713 NPA 29-08-2024

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED AND LOCATION CERTIFICATE Survey - Sy 77/11B,Extent 0.0283 Hectare 7 Cent Location - Karimba Desom,Karimba I Vil lage,Mannarkkad Taluk Boundary E: Property of Muhammed S: Property of 

Nabeesa and others W: Property of Hajira N: Panchayath Road Comprised in Regd.Sale Deed NO. 2807/13, S.R.O, Mannarkkad,dated 25-04-2013 Description as per Location Certificate No.664/15 & Possession Certificate No. 14829404,dated 28-10-2015, 

issued from Karimba I Vil lage  DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY INTENDED TO BE PURCHASED BY HARIDASAN NAIR and his sons ANOOP and ARUN  Survey - Sy 77/11B,Extent 0.0283 Hectare 7 Cent Location - Karimba Desom,Karimba I 

Vil lage,Mannarkkad Taluk Boundary E: Property of Muhammed S: Property of Nabeesa and others W: Property of Hajira N: Panchayath Road Description as per Sale Agreement, dated 01-09-2015

ARUN

2143 Trivandrum Kerala PRAKASH K B ANILKUMAR K S KARIKKATHINKONAM,KUZHIVILAKATHU PUTHEN VEEDU ,  , MITHRANIKETAN ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695543 ASHANIKETHAN,TC 14/1113 ,  , KUMARAPURAM ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695011 489457 NPA 29-08-2024
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised  in  Re Sy No.413/31-1,Block No.39 of Vellanad Village, Nedumangad Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01.21  Ares of Land.  Boundaries (as per sketch): East   : Property of Preetha West  : 

Property of Prasannan North : Property of Anil South : Property of Prakash
ANILKUMAR K S

2144 Kollam Kerala SANTHOSH P - KANNIMELCHERRY,PANDALAYIL VEEDU ,  , KAVANAD PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691003 0 1358101 NPA 29-08-2024

All that pieces and parcel of land and building at Kollam Taluk, Admeasuring an extent of 01.00 Ares comprised in Re Sy No.479/26, block no.01, of Old Sy no.2997, of Sakthikulangara vil lage, of Kollam Taluk, Kollam District attached with a building 

therein.

Boundaries (As per Location Certificate):

East :  Road

West  :  Property of Pankajakshan

North :  Property of Pankajakshan

South :  Road

Boundaries (As per title deed):

East    : Property of Laila

West   : Property of Pankajakshan

North  : Property of Eswari

South  : Way

   Total extent of 05.64 Ares (13.930 cents or 6060 Sq.ft) of land and building has got all usual pathway rights and easement rights relating thereto.

-

2145 Marthandam Tamil Nadu SREEKUMARAN M Moorthy Kumar K Manian vilakathu veedu,5/86 ,  , Kannumamoodu ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629170 Thamara Road,5/86 ,  , Maniyan vilagathu veedu ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 629170 1555155 NPA 29-08-2023
All the piece and parcel of land and building situated and to  be constructed thereon at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Registration District, Palukal Vil lage,Vilavancode Taluk, Palukal Sub Registration office, Palukal vil lage Panchayat, R.S.No.139/8, 

Old.Sy.No.820, Total Extent of 4 cents.  Boundaries :   North  :  2.500 cents  Property and ½  portion   building  of    Rajasingh    South :  Panchayath Road     East  :  property of Sreejith   West :  Property of Sreeja
Moorthy Kumar K

2146 Shimoga Karnataka BASAVARAJ E - H No.142(1) ,  , Ayanur Kote ,  , Shivamogga , Karnataka , 577201 0 409958 NPA 29-08-2023
All that piece and parcel Site No.C-129,Measurin 9-00X6-20Meters. situated at "C'Block, Swamy vivekananda (Gadikoppa)Extension.shimoga City.and Building constructed thereon bounded as follows: To the East   : Site No.C-122 To the West  : 9.00 

Meter Road  To the North  : site No.C-130 To the South  : Site No.C-128
Basavaraj

2147 Basaveshwaranagar Karnataka AJAY KUMAR A N - #29/13, 2ND MAIN , 2ND CROSS, NEAR VINOD SCHOOL, GORAGUNTEPALYA, BANGALORE NORTHE, YESWANTHPURA, BENGALORU, BANGALORE NORTHE, KARNATAKA, 560022 ,  ,  ,  , Bangalore , Karnataka , 560022 0 2712893 NPA 29-06-2024

All that piece and parcel of Eastern portion of Site No.96, Property No.63, situated at Malagalu Village, Yeshwanthpura Hobli, Bangalore North Taluk, now comes under the limits of BBMP, measuring East to West 15 feet and North to South 40 feet, 

totally 600 sq.ft., bounded on the:

East by : Mahadevamma property 

West by : Western portion of Site No.96

North by : Road

South by : Property No.106

-

2148 Kolkata West Bengal MINTU KAYAL - SOUTH 24 PARGANA,KASHIMPUR ,  , JAYNAGAR ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743372 - 1009000 NPA 29-05-2024
ALL THAT piece and parcel of bastu land measuring about 2.20 Satak more or less lying and situated at Mouza-Sripur, P.S.- Joynagar, R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 406 under L.R. Khatian No.1563, J.L. No. 38, Touzi No. 376 under A.D.S.R. office at Joynagar 

in the District of South 24 Parganas
-

2149 Amravati Maharashtra UMESH MADHUKARRAO WAGHMARE AMOL NARAYANRAO KHANDARE PLOT NO 153 ,  , JAI BHAWANI COLONY ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444602 QTR NO 39/9 SRPF CAMP ,  , CHANDUR RAILWAY ROAD ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444601 558407 NPA 29-07-2024

All the piece and parcel of the property situated Within the Limits of Amravati Municipal Corporation and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Office, Amravati City, Field Survey No. 41, 42, converted into Non Agriculture Land Vide Revenue Case No. 

NAP-34/Rajura-203/1983-1984, Order Dated 19.04.1985, Passed By Collector Amravati, Therein Layout Converted Plot No. 153, Admeasuring 171.00 Sq. Mt. (1840 Sq. Ft.) [Hereinafter Called As The Subject Property] Situated At Mouje Rajura, Pragane 

Manjarkhed, Tq. & Dist. Amravati And The Subject Property Is Bounded as under:-

Towards East  : Layout Road,

Towards West  : Service Line,

Towards North : Remaining Partion of Said Plot,

Towards South : Remaining Partion of Said Plot

2150 Amravati Maharashtra UMESH MADHUKARRAO WAGHMARE AMOL NARAYANRAO KHANDARE PLOT NO 153 ,  , JAI BHAWANI COLONY ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444602 QTR NO 39/9 SRPF CAMP ,  , CHANDUR RAILWAY ROAD ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444601 166573 NPA 29-07-2024

All the piece and parcel of the property situated Within the Limits of Amravati Municipal Corporation and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Office, Amravati City, Field Survey No. 41, 42, converted into Non Agriculture Land Vide Revenue Case No. 

NAP-34/Rajura-203/1983-1984, Order Dated 19.04.1985, Passed By Collector Amravati, Therein Layout Converted Plot No. 153, Admeasuring 171.00 Sq. Mt. (1840 Sq. Ft.) [Hereinafter Called As The Subject Property] Situated At Mouje Rajura, Pragane 

Manjarkhed, Tq. & Dist. Amravati And The Subject Property Is Bounded as under:-

Towards East  : Layout Road,

Towards West  : Service Line,

Towards North : Remaining Partion of Said Plot,

Towards South : Remaining Partion of Said Plot

2151 Avadi Tamil Nadu Gopi S - No: 32, 1st Floor, Alagiri Nagar, 4th Cross Street, Chennai , kulakarai, Tambaram ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600045 - 2134346 NPA 30-03-2024

All that piece and Parcel of Vacant Land bearing in Plot No.7, in “Bhavani Garden”  layout approval sanction No.01/2010-11 dated 18.11.2010, in an Extend of 1271 Sq.ft Comprised in old S.No.327/5 & 327/6 as per New patta No.1044 New 

S.No.327/5B, No.82 Puduvoyal Vil lage, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District, SRO Gummidipoondi.

Bounded on the:

North by : 20 feet layout road,

South by : Plot No.8,

East by : Plot No.6 and,

West by : Remaining portion of Survey No.327/5.

Ad Measuring:

East to West on the Northern side : 26.5 Sq.ft,

East to West on the Southern side : 26.5 Sq.ft,

North to South on the Eastern side : 48.9 Sq.ft,

North to South on the Western side : 47.7 Sq.ft.

In all measuring 1271 Sq.ft of land thereon.

2152 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu Pichaimuthu N - No.3, Indian Colony ,  , Chennai ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600117 - 1527718 NPA -

SCHEDULE “A”

All that piece and parcel of Land bearing Plot No.4, Sri Ambal Nagar comprised in S.No. 209/1 Ramapuram vil lage panchayat, Tambaram Taluk, Kanchipuram District, Admeasuring 722 Sq.ft of land in 2166Sq.ft

BOUNDED ON THE:-

North By: 20 feet Board Road,

South by:Plot No.7,

East   by:Plot No.3,

West by: Plot No.5.

And MEASURIONG ON THE:-

East to west Northern side : 38 Feet,

Southern side   : 38 Feet,

North to South Lower side : 56 Feet,

Upper side   : 58 Feet, 

IN ALL TOTAL EXTENT OF 2166 Sq.ft., of land and Property situated within the sub-registration district of Alandur and Registration district of South Chennai.

2153 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu KST Govindaraj - Dno 360 ,  , Senthur Murgan Kovil Street,Gandhi Road ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635001 - 8317358 NPA 29-08-2024

Schedule-I

All that piece and parcel of land in BOGANAPALLI vil lage of Krishnagiri Taluk and District and attached to Bargur Sub Registration District and Krishnagiri Registration District of Krishnagiri District. SURVEY NUMBER 791/4-134, out of this, measuring an 

area of 2737 Square Feet, together with RCC terraced building constructed thereon in an area of 2257 Square Feet, comprising Ground Floor, First Floor,Second Floor and Third Floor and all situated within the following At boundaries:-

On the Eastern Side  : Shop belonging to Kumarasamy

On the Western Side  : Bairappa Road

On the Northern Side  : Shop belonging to Govindaraj

On the Southern Side : Shop belonging to Jayapal

Within the above boundaries, the site measuring:-

East to West on the Northern side : 84 1/2 Feet

East to West on the Southern side : 76 1/2 Feet

North to South on the Eastern side : 33 Feet

North to South on the Western side : 35 Feet 

The building includes all accessories doors, windows, superstructures,water connections, pipe fittings, well, 5 HP

Motor Pumpset, 10 shops.

Union Ward No.9

Municipal No.17/24

Revision Door No.219 and New No.48/29

New TSno 33,Ward D ,Block 5

The building known as SRI BALAJI LODGE

Schedule-II

All that piece and parcel of land in Orappam Village of Krishnagiri Taulk and District and Attached to Bargur Sub-registration district and Krishnagiri Registration District of Krishnagiri District and also attached to the Village Panchayat Limits of Orappam 

and Union council of Bargur.

1.Survey Number 261/4-B Dry Extent Hec.0.01.5,Asst.Rs.0.06 np.(In Ac.0.04 Cents).

2.Survey Number 261/9 Dry Extent Hec.0.03.0,Asst.Rs.0.08 np.(In Ac.0.08 Cents).



2154 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu PRAKASH N - No.03,Ramani srinivasan,2nd Street,Krishna road,Kamathenu nagar,New Perungalathur,Tambaram ,  ,  ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 600063 - 1374123 NPA 29-07-2024

All that piece and parcel of the vacant house site an extent of 1200 sq.ft., Eastern Part out of 2400 sq.ft ., in plot no.85 comprised in old Survey nos. 95 & 95/21, sub division new survey no.95/21B as per Patti No.1413, Layout named as “KRISHNA 

MOHANA NAGAR”, situated at Vellerithangal Vil lage Kundrathur Taluk and Kancheepuram District within the Registration District of Guduvanchery and SubRegistration District of Guduvanchery bounded on the follows,

Boundaries:

North by: Plot no 109

South by: 24 feet wide road

East by: Plot no.86

West by:  Balanace land in plot no.85

Measurements:

East to West on the Northern side - 20 Feet

East to West on the Southern side - 20 Feet

North to South on the eastern side - 60 Feet

North to South on the western side- 60 Feet

Total 1200 sq.ft., Eastern Part out of 2400 sq.ft.,

-

2155 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu TAMIL SELVAN  V - O.No.26 N.NO.41,Alanthur subramani st,Choolai,Chennai ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600112 - 1368841 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of property vacant house site as per document an extent of 1750 Sq.ft., Plot No.154, comprised in Old Survey No.4/3B1 Part, Sub Division of New Survey No.4/2B26 as per Patta No.1329, vide DTCP Approval No.192/90, Layout 

named as “Venus Nagar”, situated at No.91, Sirukadal Vil lage, Thiruvallur Taluk and District within the Registration District of Thiruvallur and Sub-Registration District of Thiruvallur Joint-1 bounded on the follows:-

Boundaries

North by - Plot No.155

South by - 30 Feet Wide Road

East by - 30 Feet Wide Road

West by - Plot No.153

Measurements:

East to West on the Northern Side - 50 Feet

East to West on the Southern Side - 50 Feet

North to South on the Eastern Side- 35 Feet

North to South on the Western Side- 35 Feet

Total 1750 Sq.ft.,

-

2156 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu Ramesh  K - ELLAIYAMMAN KOIL STREET,DOOR NO 32E ,  ,  ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600063 - 1331665 NPA -

Description of property for Loan.A/c.No.1098

All that piece and parcel of house site admeasuring 800 Square feet., in Plot.No.13 comprised in Survey.No.57/1, as per joint Patta.No.2742, DTCP approval.No.314/2019, in layout named known as Sri Krishna Kuberan Avenue, situated at 25, 

Murgamangalam vil lage, vandalur taluk, Chengalpet district within the registration district of South Chennai and Sub-Registration district of Guduvancherry bounded as follows:-

Boundaries:-

North by : 23 feet road

South by : Plot.No.14

East   by : 30 feet road

West  by : Plot.No.12

Measurements:

East to West on the Northern side   : 40 feet 

East to West on the Southern side   : 40 feet 

North to South on the Eastern side  : 20 feet 

North to South on the Western side : 20 feet

Total 800 Square feet.

Description of property for Loan.A/c.No.8586

All the piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot.No.85, (Western portion of land), in layout named as “Krishna Mohana Nagar” land measuring to an extent of 1200Sq.ft., out of 2400 Sq.ft., comprised in old survey.Nos.95 and 95/21, Patta.No.1332 as 

per New Patta.No.1413, as per patta New survey.No.95/21B, situated at Vellarithangal vil lage, Kundrathur taluk, Kancheepuram district being bounded on the 

North by : Plot.No.109,

South by : 24 feet wide road,

-

2157 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh KONATALA SRAVAN KUMAR - FLAT NO.504,OM SHAKTHI TOWERS,SRINIVASA NAGAR,VIZIANAGARAM ,  ,  , VIZIANAGARAM , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535002 - 3670739 NPA 29-08-2024

All that part and parcel of the land measuring an undivided and unspecified share of an extent of 38.70 Sq. Yds., out of 267 Sq. Yds. Flat No.T-2 in Third Floor in GVR ENCLAVE having plinth area 1330 Sft including common areas and 80 Sft Car 

parking in Stilt Floor of the building in S.No.101 part situated at Plot No.143, Sri Venkateswara Colony Layout, Padmavathi Nagar, in the lane of Door No.20-20-1, Vizianagaram I Bit, Vizianagaram Municipal Corporation, Vizianagaram SRO, 

Vizianagaram District.

Site Boundaries:

EAST  : Vacant sites of Plot No.149

SOUTH  : Vacant site of Plot No.142

WEST  : Layout Road

NORTH  : House in the Plot no.144

Flat Boundaries:

EAST  : Corridor, Lift and Staircase

SOUTH  : Open to Sky

WEST  : Open to Sky

NORTH  : Open to Sky

-

2158 Perundurai Tamil Nadu M LAKSHMI M SHANMUGAM V P KOVIL,D.NO-51/2 ,  , PUDUPALAYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638501 V P KOVIL,D.NO-51 ,  , PUDUPALAYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638501 1755483 NPA 29-01-2024

Description of Property- District                   : Erode Registration District  : Erode Sub-Registration District : Anthiyur Taluk            : Anthiyur Village                   : Gettisamudram S.F.Nos.                   : 141,142 R.S.Nos.                   : 157/1,157/3,157/5, 

157/6,157/7E,                       157/1C, 157/3B, 157/5B, 157/6A5, 157/7E1                              The said Subject property is situated in New R.S.No.157/7E1G only Total Extent           : 1336 Sq.feet - Kurinji Nagar (Site No.36)  Boundaries: Kurinji Nagar (Site 

No.36)  North of : R.S.No.157/7E3A, South of : 7.2 Mt, width layout road, East of : House Site No.37, West of : R.S.No.157/7E3A,  In which admeasuring East-west on the North 31-1/2 feet. East-West on the South 31-3/4 feet, North-South on the East 42 

feet, North-South the West 42-1/2 feet, i.e., totally 1336 Sq.ft., (124.11 Sq.mt.) entire extent. For the said property pathway rights through the entire east-west, north-south roads via for taking vehicle, heavy vehicle, cattle and cart-track rights etc. There is no 

house in the said on property.  The subject property situated in R.S.No.157/7E1G. In this P.Ac.2.46-3/4 cent land regularized by Director, Erode district Town Country Planning, under Na.Ka.No.3892/2021/E.Ma.2, dated:14.12.2021, The president of 

Gettisamudram Panchayat Union, letter No.1/2021-22, dated: 12.01.2022 for this, Technical Approval under DTCP No.368/2021, And under payment paid for TNRERA Registration layout is named as Kurinji Nagar. Total extent 1336 Sq.feets

M LAKSHMI

2159 DHARMAPURI Tamil Nadu MURUGESAN K CHINNATHAMBI K 3/786E ,  , MUNIYAPPAN COLONY ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636701  ,  , KAMARAJ NAGAR, SETTIKARAI POST ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636704 839621 NPA 30-04-2024

In Dharmapuri District,  Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri Joint 1 Sub Registration District, Dharmapuri Taluk, Vellagoundan Palayam Village Sy.No. 444, Dry.Ext.Hect. 0.50.5, in this Re Sy.No. 444/1A1, in this Sub Division Sy.No. 444/1A1A, 

Dry.Ext.Hect. 0.44.60, Asst Rs. 2.30 in this Patta No. 1464 in this Vacant site  land bounded as follows:-   North side : Land belongs to Mr. Chinnasamy  South side : Land belongs to Mr. Ramesh  East side   : 15 feet wide Road  West side : Land belongs to 

Mr. Pachiyappan and another   In midst measuring :- East to West on Both sides    : 42 feet  South to North on Both sides : 19 ½ feet  Totally measuring an extent of 819 Sq.feet or 76.08 Sq.mtr land   within this RCC Building constructed/to be constructed  

thereon  and along with Common Way and all easement of rights.   The Property Comes under Village Panchayat l imits of Elakkiyampatti and Union Council of Dharmapuri.

MEENACHI M

2160 Durgapur West Bengal SUCHITRA DAS - SANKAR RICE MILL,KALIKAPUR HATI MILL ,  , SHANTINIKETAN ,  , Birbhum , West Bengal , 731204 - 3934369 NPA 29-08-2024

All that piece and parcel of Land measuring 25.23 decimals with a double storied residential building lying and situated at mouza, Kalikapur, JL.No.98, LR Kh.No.71, RS and LR Plot.nO.78/1793, 79 PS Sub-division and ADSR- Bolpur district, Birbhum 

within the ambit of Bolpur municipality in the name of Sri Bhabani Shankar das, butted and bounded by :-

On the North  : RS Plot.No.78

On the South  : Metal road of Bolpur Municipality

On the East  : Metal road of Bolpur Municipality

On the west  : RS and LR Plot.No.79     

-

2161 Surat Gujarat VIVEKKUMAR VINUBHAI SAVALIYA GOVINDBHAI BAVANJIBHAI PADARIYA NILKANTH VARNI SOCIETY,PLOT NO. 109 ,  , RANGOLI CHOKDI TO GHALUDI ROAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394150 NILKANTH VARNI RESIDENCY,PLOT NO. 171 ,  , RANGOLI CHOKDI TO GHALUDI ROAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394150 1404077 NPA 29-06-2024

All That right title and interest of the Flat No.103 admeasuring about 637 sq.fts. i.e 59.20 sq.mtr.built up on 1st floor of building No."A" of HARIKRUSHNA RESIDENCY"togetherwith undivided proportionate land admeasuring  about 

40.59sq.mtr.underneath the said building constructed on the land bearing Block No.338/B of vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District Surat.  The Four Boundaries are:  East:Lagu Soceity Road West:Lagu wing -B North:Lagu Soceity Road South:Lagu Main 

Road

VIVEKKUMAR VINUBHAI SAVALIYA

2162 Ahmednagar Maharashtra Rani Kishor Chavan - Harijan wasti,Shala no 15 ,  , Near Maliwada wesh ,  , Ahmednagar , Maharashtra , 414001 - 1120101 NPA 29-07-2024

Security I:

Schedule I 

Description of the Land 

All that piece and parcel of the Northern side property bearing plot no Plot no 75 to 82/6 having it plot area of 50.70 Sq.Mts out of total plot area of 101.40 Sq.Mts out of Survey no 246/1 situated in vil lage Bhingar and within the Municipal Corporation 

limit of Ahmednagar. Taluka Nagar District Ahmednagar.

Schedule II 

Description of the Unit 

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Row Bungalow no 6B, Constructed on Northern side portion of the plot area of 50.70 Sqmtr out of total plot area of 101.40 Sqmtr of plot no 75 to 82/6 and construction portion on Ground Floor built up area 

25.35 Sqmtr and First Floor built up area of 25.35 Sqmtr having total builtup area of 50.70 Sqmtr out of Survey no 246/1 situated in vil lage Bhingar and within the Municipal Corporation limit of Ahmednagar. Taluka Nagar District Ahmednagar. Said row 

house property is bounded as follows. 

Towards East : Plot no 59 to 66/6 Part (Row House no 6B) 

Towards South : Plot no 75 to 82/6 Part (Row House no 6A)

Towards West : 6 Mtr Wide Road

Towards North : Plot no 75 to 82/7 Part (Row House no 7

-

2163 Surat Gujarat SANTOSH KUMAR PRAKASHBHAI RATHOD UMANG RESIDENCY,A2-324 ,  , NEAR KANSAR ROAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394230 KAILASH NAGAR,BL-48 HOUSE NO 588 ,  , VILLAGE PALI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394230 1073595 NPA 29-01-2024
Plot No.388 (on site Plot No.380 ) admeasuring about 42.30 sq. mtr. as per 7/12 and 48 sq. yrd. i.e. 40.13 sq. mtr. (on site) of Gokuldham Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 359/1, 360 and 360/1B i.e. Block No. 

284 of Vil lage Tantithaiya Taluka Palsana District Surat.   The said plot is bounded as follows :- East : Internal Road of Society West : Plot No.377 North : Plot No.381 South : Plot No.379
Simpi Santosh Kumar

2164 Pune Maharashtra VISHWAS - C/O MHETRE ,  , S.NO 176/4 BHEKARI NAGAR ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412308 - 1392189 NPA 29-08-2022

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat No. 403 on the Fourth Floor admeasuring area 478 Sq. Ft. i.e. 44.42 Sq. Mtrs. super built up in the Wing No. B in the Project known as ShreePrabha constructed on the land admeasuring 00 H 07 Ares 

out of area 00 H 8.75 Ares owned by the owners from out of land bearing S. No. 184, Hissa No. 3 (Old S. No. 155A) admeasuring about 00 H 40 Ares + Pot Kharaba 00 H 04 Ares totally admeasuring about 00 H 44 Ares, situated at Vil lage Fursungi, Taluka 

Haveli, District Pune and within the limits of Pune Zilla Parishad and the said land property is bounded as follows:  On or towards East  : By property of Ratnakar Panchnath Fate  On or towards North : By 10 Ft. road          On or towards West : By property of 

Sarika Ashwin Shinde On or towards South : By property of Avinash Haribhau Ghule

VISHWAS

2165 Madurai Tamil Nadu MANIMARAN - 76A ,  , PATTARAI THOPPU, VELLAI KANNU THEATRE STREET ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625010 - 1500958 NPA 29-08-2024

Description of the Property:  In Madurai District, Madurai South Registration District, Arasaradi Sub Registration District, Madurai South Taluk, Kochadai Village, In Present Re Survey No.43/7C2, in P.p.Nagar main Road, Two Shop Building bounded on 

the  North by : Theni Main Road East by : Property of Girirajan South by : Property of Vaigai Bread and common pathway West by : 2 ½ Lane and Property of Muruga Nadar  the Shops  totally measuring East West ( 9 ¾' + 9 ¾'  =) 19 ½' and North South 42 

½' of a Total extent of (414.375 + 414.375=) 828.750 Sq.ft bearing D.No. 66/2 and 66/4, P.p. Nagar extention, Ward No.70, Zone 1, Madurai Corporation.

0

2166 Perambalur Tamil Nadu Elavarasan R - No.3/9, South Street, Brahmadesam, Perambalur ,  ,  ,  , Perambalur , Tamil Nadu , 621115 - 2550208 NPA 29-08-2024

All that piece and parcel of Land and Building to be constructed thereon in Perambalur District, Perambalur Registration District, within Valikandapuram Sub Registrar Office, Veppanthattai Taluk, in Brammadhesam Village Limits, comprised in Natham 

Survey No.231/10D, (as per Natham Nilavari Thittam New Survey No.231/14 an extent of 00120 Sq.Mtr) within the following four boundaries:

East of  - Ariyamuthu House

South of - East West Pathway

West of - Balaraman Plot 

North of - Lakshmi Plot

 Within this East West measuring on both sides 13.0 Mtr., North South measuring on the East 9.2 Mtr on the West 10 Mtr. Thus having a total extent of 120 Sq.Mtr together with all usual pathway rights thereon.

-

2167 Tiruppur Tamil Nadu Easwara Moorthy P - No 2/95A/3, Sambath Compound, Andipalayam,  , Tiruppur ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641687 - 4217948 NPA 29-10-2024

All the piece, part and parcel of land and building In Tirupur Registration District- Avinashi Sub Registration District - Avinashi Taluk-Within the limit of Thirumurugan Poondi Panchayat Board, Rakkiapalayam Village, SF NO.325, Punjai Acre 7.44, 

Tharam Rs. 10.24 Fully had been converted into house sites and named as Jeganathan Nagar A Block and as per Layout Part of Site No.65 is within the Following Boundaries:

North of  : Sites No.A- 66,

South of  : 20 Feet Wide East West Layout Road,

East of 23 : Feet wide South North Layout Road, and

West of   : Site No.A65 belonged to P.Banumathy in this middle

East to West on both Sides  : 27.6 Feet,

South to North on both Sides : 40 Feet

 Thus totally 1100 Sq.ft except 12 feet cross in North West corner remaining 1088 Sq. Feet (101.11 Sq Meter) Vacant Site Fully, with house constructed thereon

   

The house bearing Door Nos. 65, 65(1), Tax Assessment No. 12816, 12817, EB Service Connection No. 03-166-010- 1337 and right to walk and drive vehicles on the layout roads to reach the Property.

The above said Property is presently situated in SF.No.325/1A1A, Patta No. 2153.

-

2168 Pollachi Tamil Nadu Muthukumar  S - D No 3/299, Vinayaga Nagar, Industrial Estate, Udumalai Road, Makkinampatti, Pollachi ,  ,  ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 642003 - 2244309 NPA 29-10-2024

In the Registration District of Coimbatore, Sub Registration district of Pollachi, Taluk of Anaimalai, in Thondamuthur vil lage, in S.F.No.343/3C1 = P.Hec.0.01.0 & S.F.No.343/3C2 = P.Hec. 1.93.0. Total P.Hec. 1.94.0 or P.Acre. 4.79. In this in an approved 

layout, vide D.T.C.P.No.61/2013, ‘SRI AISHWARYAM NAGAR’,

Item no.1 

Site no. 16 to an extent of 2100 Sq.,ft.,

BOUNDARIES being;

North of Site no. 17

South of Site no. 15                

East of S.F.No.344                                                  

West of South north layout road      

MEASUREMENTS being;

North by east west 60 feet                

South by east west 60 feet                                                               

East by south north 35 feet                 

West by south north 35 feet         

Item no. 2 

Site no. 37 to an extent of 2730 Sq.,ft.,

BOUNDARIES being;

North of Site no. 31

South of East west layout road                 

East of Site no. 36                                                 

West of S.F.No.352      

MEASUREMENTS being;

North by east west 55 feet                

-

2169 Anand Gujarat MUSTUFA - 5325 ,  , Moto Bhatvado ,  , Anand , Gujarat , 388220 - 1126588 NPA 29-10-2024
Moto Bhatwado, Opp. State Bank of India, Umreth  being constructed on City Survey No. 5325, Total admeasuring land area 128.76 Sq. Mts. situated at vil lage Umreth in the Registration District Umreth Sub District Anand, which is bounded as follows:-  

On or towards East:  Temple of Mahadev. On or towards West: House of Champaklal Parsottam. On or towards North :    Road. On or towards South :    Road.
MUSTUFA

2170 Coonoor Tamil Nadu KARTHIC KUMAR V RAVICHANDRAN B KOKKAL,DOOR NO.5/365 ,  , KILKOTAGIRI BAZAAR ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 643216 IDUKORAI,DOOR NO.10/37 ,  , KOTAGIRI ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 643217 3750198 NPA 29-10-2024

DISCRIPTION OF PROPERTY  Registration District   :  The Nilgiris Registration sub district  :  Kotagiri Taluk      :  Kotagiri Vil lage      :  Kotagiri Old Survey No    :  830/3 and 830/4 New Survey No    :  157/3A Extent      :  A piece of land an extent of 

ac.0.04cents and RCC          housing building situated on    BOUNDARIES      East   -   common road, property belongs to Shanmugam   West  -  H.M Thonan?s part   North  -  the lands in S.F.NO.157/2;and   South  -  the lands in new S.F.NO.157/4 

Admeasuring Ac.0.04cents of land and RCC House building thereon together with the right of access in the road along with all other appurtenances attached thereto situated within the limits of kotagiri panchayat board. D.No2/25c1 EB S.C.No.132

KARTHIC KUMAR V

2171 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu RAJASEKARAN V - 33/16D , , Vediyappan Kovil Ist Street , , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606601 - 1138412 NPA 29-09-2021

ITEM NO.1  Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub  District – II, Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No:- 2, Block No:- 5.  Vcdiyappan  Koil Street, in Town Survey No;- 198,out of acre 1.00 and 10019 Square 

Feet, a Vacant site measuring East West 45 Feet, North South 25 Feet, in all measuring 1125 Square Feet of vacant site, a house plot. BOUNDARIES: East of South of Street ,West of Compound wall of  Rajasekaran's home, North of Property sold by  

Neelaveni  Ammal . ITEM NO. 2 Tiruvannamalai district,  Tiruvannamalai !Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub DIstrict  Tltuvannamalat Town, Ward  No:. 2, Block No:- 5,  Kizhanathur Road Street, in Town Survey No. 198/2  (old Survey No:- 

198) out of 4537 Square Feet, a vacant site measuring East West 20 Feet, North South 100 Feet, in all measuring 2000 Square feet of vacant site, a house plot. BOUNDARIES: East of Plot purchased by Rajagoba! West of Item No: 2 (2500 Square Feet) 

North of Plot No:- 4 , South of 30 Feet width of Road.   ITEM NO. 3: Tiruvannamalai District,  Tiruvannamalai Registration District,  Tiruvannamalai Join! Sub - District - II,  Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No:- 2, Block No:- 5,   Kizhanthur Road Street in Town 

Survey No:- 198/2 ( old Survey No. 198), out of 4537 Square Feet, a vacant site measuring East West 25 Feet and North South 100 Feet, in all measuring 2500 Square Feet of vacant site, a house plot. BOUNDARIES: East of Item No:- 1 of the schedule 

property West of Plot purchased by Nithayantham,  North of Plot No:- 4, South of  30 Feet width of Road. With a RCC terraced house built in area of the above said total extent of 4500 Square Feet of vacant site with all  Kattukkoppu including door, door 

frames and windows with the other electrical accessories and deposit (Electricity connection No: 02-203-003-1602).

-

2172 Thiruvannamalai Tamil Nadu RAJASEKARAN V - 33/16D , , Vediyappan Kovil Ist Street , , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 606601 - 1442751 NPA 29-09-2021

Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub District – II, Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No:- 2, Block No:- 5. Vcdiyappan Koil Street, in Town Survey No;- 198,out of acre 1.00 and 10019 Square Feet, a Vacant 

site measuring East West 45 Feet, North South 25 Feet, in all measuring 1125 Square Feet of vacant site, a house plot.  BOUNDARIES:  East of South of Street ,                        West of Compound wall of Rajasekaran's home,                       North of 

Property sold by Neelaveni Ammal .  ITEM NO. 2  Tiruvannamalai district, Tiruvannamalai !Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Joint Sub DIstrict Tltuvannamalat Town, Ward No:. 2, Block No:- 5, Kizhanathur Road Street, in Town Survey No. 198/2 (old 

Survey No:- 198) out of 4537 Square Feet, a vacant site measuring East West 20 Feet, North South 100 Feet, in all measuring 2000 Square feet of vacant site, a house plot.  BOUNDARIES:  East of Plot purchased by Rajagoba, West of Item No: 2 (2500 

Square Feet) North of Plot No:- 4 , South of 30 Feet width of Road.   ITEM NO. 3:  Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai Registration District, Tiruvannamalai Join! Sub - District - II, Tiruvannamalai Town, Ward No:- 2, Block No:- 5, Kizhanthur Road 

Street in Town Survey No:- 198/2 ( old Survey No. 198), out of 4537 Square Feet, a vacant site measuring East West 25 Feet and North South 100 Feet, in all measuring 2500 Square Feet of vacant site, a house plot.  BOUNDARIES:  East of Item No:- 1 of 

the schedule property  West of Plot purchased by Nithayantham, North of Plot No:- 4,  South of 30 Feet width of Road. With a RCC terraced house built in area of the above said total extent of 4500 Square Feet of vacant site with all Kattukkoppu including 

door, door frames and windows with the other electrical accessories and deposit (Electricity connection No: 02-203-003-1602).

Rajasekaran

2173 Ahmedabad Gujarat GOLIWALA KAMRAN Y - MITHAWALA NO KHANCHO,T F 3 , , TOKARSHAH NI POLE , , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 380001 - 1433343.2 NPA 29-10-2024
All that piece and parcel of the immovable property of Ahmedabad in Flat No.101 on First Floor, admeasuring about construction of 75 Sq.yards, together with construction standing thereon in the scheme known as “Sameera Residency”, lying, being and 

situate on the land of city Survey No.458 situate at Moje : Jamalpur-1 Taluka city in the Registration Sub-District and District of Ahmedabad-1 (city). 
-

2174 Surat Gujarat SUBHASHBHAI MARKANDEBHAI SHEKH ROSHANALI ABDALI AVAS YOJANA,B-4,274 , , B/H BAMBA GATE , , Surat , Gujarat , 394107 MEGHWAL COLONY,PLOT NO 88 ,  , VASTADEVI ROAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395004 846680.62 NPA 28-09-2024
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 37(after K.J.P. New block No.163/B/37) admeasuring about 52.61 sq.yards. i.e. 43.99 sq.mts of Radhe Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 130 i.e. Block No. 

151 (after Revision Survey New Block No. 163/B) of Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Adj. Plot No. 80.  West : Adj.internal Road of society. North : Adj. Plot No. 36. South : Adj. Plot No. 38.
SUBHASHBHAI MARKANDEBHAI SING

2175 Surat Gujarat SUNIL CHHAGAN SONIS SANDIP PATIL SAHYOG SOCIETY,PLOT NO 53 , , NR SAPTSUNGI TEMPLE , , Navsari , Gujarat , 396445 JALARAM NAGAR,122 ,  , NR CHAMUNDA DAIRY ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 801315 NPA 28-09-2024

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.28 admeasuring about 53.33 sq. yards i.e. 44.59 sq.mts. (as per K.J.P. Block No.88/B/581 admeasuring about 40.22 sq.mts.) of  Sai Deep Residency  Situated at land bearing Block No.88/B 

(amalgamated the Block No 88 Part, 101 and 102) of vil lage Jolwa Taluka Palsana District Surat stands in the name of M/s. Deep Enterprise a partnership firm.  The said Plot is Bounded as follows: South by :  Plot No. 29 North by :  Plot No. 27 East by    :  

Society Road. West by   :  Plot No. 21

SUNIL CHHAGAN SONIS

2176 Perundurai Tamil Nadu P SIVAKUMAR PRABHU KISHORE A GURUVAYURAPPAN NAGAR,D.NO-3/335 , , VAVIPALAYAM , , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641666 PANCHAYAT UNION QUATERS,D.NO-81/3 ,  , RAYAPURAM MAIN ROAD ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641601 1614776 NPA 29-08-2024

Description of Property:  District                    : Erode  Registration District          : Erode  Sub-Registration District  : Chennimalai  Taluk             : Perudurai  Vil lage                     : Punjaipalatholuvu  S.F.Nos.                    : 95,96/B  R.S.Nos.            : 473/2                        

The said Subject property is situated in New R.S.No.473/66 only  Total Extent            : 925 Sq.feet - Highway City (Site No.88)   Boundaries : Highway City (Site No.88) North of : House Site No.89, South of : House Site No.87, West of : R.S.No.473/3, East 

of : 23 feet width North South Layout Road,  In which admeasuring East-West on the North 37.6 feet, East-West on the South 36.6 feet North-South on the East 25 feet, North-South on the West 25 feet, i.e., totally 925 Sq.ft., entire extent. For the said 

property R.S.No.473/2 is sub-divided, as New R.S.No.473/66. For this site along with provided roads in the layout which is donated to Palatholuvu Panchayat Board, to use as Passage through entire roads, right to common util ity of park and common 

pathway rights etc. Under Site regularization project 2017 approved by Deputy Director Town and country planning (Adl.Charge), Salem Zone, fi le. No.18318/2018/Se.Ma.-3, dated:15.11.2018, regularized approval order (DTCP) approval No. Ma.Va./Ma. 

(Se) No.1317/2018 (Regularization No.1144/2018), execution order given by Taluk Development Officer, Chennimalai Panchayat Board, Proceeding No. Na.Ka.No.1050/2019/B3. Total extent 925 Sq.feets

P SIVAKUMAR

2177 Hosur Tamil Nadu Mahendra Kumar R - 4 Vellariyamman Temple , Vannarpet , , , Bangalore , Karnataka , 560047 - 4489427 NPA 29-10-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing a portion of V.P. Katha No. 369/3, House List No. 437/3,Municipal No. 21, PID No. 68-52-21, Situated at Ejipura Gramthana, Jakkasandra Group Panchayath,Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Presently 

Property comes under the limits of BBMP, Bangalore,Measuring East to West : 20 Feet and North to South : 40 Feet Totally measuring 800 Sq. Feet Consistingof 7 Square RCC Roofed house Constructed by Cement, Having Brick wall and Jungle Wood 

Windowsand Red Oxide Flooring and Bounded on:-

-

2178 Madurai Tamil Nadu THYAGARAJAN  R - NO 93/5 MUTHUMARIYAMMAN KOVIL STREET MILLGATE MELUR MADURAI 625106 , , , , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625106 - 1842808 NPA 29-05-2024

All that piece and parcel of property in madurai district, madurai north registration district, melur west sub registration district, melur taluk, karuthapulianpatti vil lage, R.S.no.148/2 in present subdivided R.S.No.-148/2C1A, plot no.13 bounded on the At 

present measuring 

East West 25’ and north south 35 ½ of an extent of 890 sq.ft, with house constructed therein now in melur town survey ward d, block 21, t.s.no.86 municipality ward no.26 bearing D.no. 93/5, mariamman koil 3rd street (as per property tax receipt).
-

2179 Marthandam Tamil Nadu Thankappan C Sreekandan  Sreedharan D.No.23-204, Puthuvai Puthen Veedu, Panavilai , Kollemcode , , Kanyakumari , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629160 - 1906100.36 NPA 29-07-2024
All the piece and parcel of land and building situated and to be constructed thereon at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Registration District, Kollemcode Sub Registration Office, Kollemcode A Village (Formerly Kollemcode Village), Kil l iyoor Taluk 

(Formerly Vilavancode Taluk), Re.Sy.No.424/5, 424/4C. Old.Sy.No.327,326. Total Extent of 7.700 cents of land (7.600 cents in Re.Sy.No.424/5 + 0.100 cents of land in Re.Sy.No.424/4C) with all other amenities.
-

2180 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh RAMBARKI KRISHNA KUMARI - RAJA STREET,DNO 12-141 , , GAJULAREGA , , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535002 - 3318480 NPA 29-07-2024
All that piece and parcel of the property measuring an extent of 126.5 sq.yds together with 1138.5 sq,fts south part, RCC construction with electrical SE No.047917, 049108, covered by S.NO.91 part, south side to brahamana veedhi, prevesaly gajularega 

panchayat, present vizianagaram municipality, vizianagaram west sub-Regd office , Vizianagaram Dist. Site bounded:
-

2181 Sangli Maharashtra NILESH NARENDRA JADHAV GAJANAND ASHOK SHIVAPURE RATNAKAR HOUSING SOCIETY, 100 FT ROAD, SANGLI , , , SANGLI , Sangli , Maharashtra , 416416 - 2440414.78 NPA 29-10-2024

All the Piece and Parcel of Land along with building at Item No. 1- Property situated within the limits of Sangli, Miraj & Kupwad City Corporation in City Sangli bearing Ext.C.S.No. 11929, (Old S.No. 546/2A/8), Adm. 1540-97 Sq.mtrs. is the subject matter 

ofthis opinion, which is bounded as follows:      Property situated within the limits of Sangli, Miraj 86 Kupwad City Corporation in City Sangli bearing Ext.C.S.No. 11929, (Old S.No. 546/2A/8), Adm. 1540-97 Sq.mtrs. in Swayambhu Shrushti, Building/Wing 

B, Flat No. B-11, Adm. 87-.36 sq.mtrs. on Third floor, is the subject matter ofthis opinion, which is bounded as follows:

-

2182 Amravati Maharashtra AMOL NARAYANRAO KHANDARE A N - QTR NO 39/9 SRPF CAMP , , CHANDUR RAILWAY ROAD , , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444601 - 224712.36 NPA 29-10-2024

Within the limits of Amravati Zil la Parishad and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Office, Amravati Rural, Field Survey No. 48/1, Eastern portion having north-south division   admeasuring 81 Sq.Mt. Out of Plot No. 6-A totally admeasuring 162 Sq. Mt. 

(1744 Sq.Ft.) [Hereinafter called as the subject property], situated at Mouje: Rajura, Pragane : Manjarkhed, Tq. & Dist. Amravati and the subject property bounded as under:-  Towards East     : Plot No. 5-B, Towards West    : Remaining portion of the same 

plot, Towards North   : Plot No. 9, Towards South   : Layout Road.

-

2183 Aurangabad Maharashtra SHAIKH IRFAN SHAIKH MOHHAMED HANIF - SURVEY NO-26,PLOT NO 35 AND 36,NEW NANDANVAN COLONY,AURANGABAD,AURANGABAD,MAHARASHTRA-431001 , CHANDMARI,JAYSHINGPURA,AURANGABAD , , , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 - 2902073 NPA 29-08-2024

Security,

Schedule I  

Danish Plaza, CTS No.6822, Admg. 155.8 Sq.Mtr Mohalla Mominpura Dist. Aurangabad Bounded As Under.

Flat no. F-2, First Floor, Built up Admg. 49.69 Sq. Meter, Super Built Up Admg. 57.01. Sq.Meter, Danish Plaza, CTS no. 6822, Mohalla Mominpura

Dist. Aurangabad Bounded As Under

-

2184 Panvel Maharashtra GHANSHYAM RAMADHAR MISHRA - MISHRA PAN BHANDAR , 5th ROAD, OLD KHAR, NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR, MUMBAI , , , , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400052 - 1864516 NPA 30-04-2024
All that Piece and parcel of Flat No. Area, 202, A Wing, on admeasuring 275 sq. ft., of carpet equivalent to 390 sq. ft. Built up area, being constructed the second floor, in the building to be known as “Shree Sai park” area admeasuring on house property 

no.23/a, 23/b, 824, 24, total land 5234 sq. ft., vil lage- Chipale, tal. Panvel, dist. Raigad.
-

2185 Wagholi Maharashtra SHUBHANGI ANAND KAMBLE GHOLAP DATTATRAY NAMDEO GANDHI NAGAR,132 RAJIV GANDHI NAGAR , , SINHAGAD ROAD , , Pune , Maharashtra , 411030 OPPOSITE SANE GURU SCHOOL,FLAT NO 206 ,  , PARVATI ROAD ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411030 1278736 NPA 29-08-2024

All the piece and parcel  of the Property i.e. 1)area admeasuring 00 H.0.75 Aar owned by Mr. Dasharath Baburao Pokale and area admeasuring  00 H.2.50 Aar owned by Mrs.Rani Dasharath Taravade ,  out of area admeasuring 00 H.3.25 R. out of Survey 

No. 45 Hissa No. 10, totally admeasuring area 00H 09Aar assessed at Rs.00.62 paise, 2) area admeasuring 00 H 0.75 Aar out of land bearing S. No. 45 Hissa No. 10 totally admeasuring 00 H. 09 Aar owned by Mr.Khandaba Baburao Pokale and 3)area 

admeasuring 00 H. 01 Aar out of land bearing S. No. 45 Hissa No. 20 owned by Late Madhukar Pokale through his legal heirs, thus totally admeasuring 00 H.05 R, situated at Vil lage Narhe, Taluka Haveli, Dist Pune and within the limits of  the Zil la 

Parishad Pune and Grampanchayat Narhe and the within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli and which is bounded as under.  On or towards East :-By Property of Mr.Sunil Pawar.          On or towards South        :-By Property of Mr.Shreeniwas. On or 

towards West :-By Property of Mr.Bhide. On or towards North :-By Property of Mr.Darade.  All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 205, on Second Floor, in Wing A, built-up area adm.565sq.fts. i.e 52.50 sq.mtrs., situated in the building known as ?OMKAR 

RESIDENCY?, constructed  and flat boundries as below On or towards east- adj bldg On or towards  west-Passage on or Towards north-road On or towards south-flat no- 206

SHUBHANGI ANAND KAMBLE

2186 Jalgaon Maharashtra AMAN BHAGWAN JADHAV - NEAR JK ENGLISH SCHOOL,C.S.NO. 457/2 PLOT NO 05 , , PRITAM PARK RAISONI NAGAR , , Jalgaon , Maharashtra , 425001 - 1448683 NPA 29-10-2024

SCHEDULE-I:

       All that pieces and parcels of land situated at Mohadi within local l imits of Grampanchayat Mohadi, Tal and District- Jalgaon, Survey No. 34/4, Plot No.59, admeasuring area 190.50 Sq. Meters.

SCHEDULE-II: 

All that pieces and parcels of land situated at Mohadi within local l imits of Grampanchayat Mohadi, Tal and DistrictJalgaon, Survey No. 34/4, Plot No. 59 total admeasuring area 190.50 Square Meters over which blocks are constructed out of this North 

Side One Storied Block No. 3 admeasuring area 70.84 square meters and having built up area 33.67 square meters and Porch built up area 8.95 square meters situated at Mohadi Tal- and Dist- Jalgaon.

-

2187 Trivandrum Kerala LAILAKUMARI S SIVAPRASAD S S TC 76/46, MATTICHAVILAKOM PANAYIL VEEDU , , MUKHAKKADU LANE , , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695029 MATTICHIVILAKOM,76/45 ,  , PANAYIL VEEDU ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695029 508700.5 NPA 29-10-2024
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in survey no:1426/1 of Kadakampally vil lage, Trivandrum Taluk,Trivandrum District with an extent of 0.51 ares of land. Boundaries: North : Property of Madhu South :Property of Sukumaran East : Property of 

Chandran West : Road
LAILAKUMARI S

2188 Patancheru Telangana MANGALI JAGANNATHAM KISHAN ARRA SAI KRUPA COLONY,PLOT NO 30 , , BEERAMGUDA , , Sangareddy , Andhra Pradesh , 502032 KASHIPUR,HNO 3-87/1 ,  , KASHIPUR ,  , Medak ,  , 502285 928893.84 NPA 29-07-2024
Open plot in Survey. No. 279/EE  Admeasuring 2178.00 Sq. Feet, or 242.00 Sq. Yards, or 202.33 Sq. Meters, The scheduled plot Situated at SIDDAPUR Village and Gram Panchayath limits. Revenue MANDAL and MANDAL PARISHAD SADASIVPET. 

SANGAREDDY DISTRICT,Telangana State Registered at  SADASIVPET SRO . and bounded as follows:-   NORTH :- ,Bandla Baata, (Road),   SOUTH :-  House of Sarojanamma.   EAST   :- House of Edigi Ashok,   WEST :- 15'.00" Wide Road.
MANGALI JAGANNATHAM

2189 Kolkata West Bengal GURDEEP SINGH - MADAN CHATTERJEE LANE,11 , , BARABAZAR , , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700007 - 784058 NPA 29-10-2024

All that the piece and parcel of land measuring about 04 Cottahs 00 Chittack 00 Sq.ft, (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza -Chakpara, J.L. No. 11, R.S. no. 43, L.O.P no. 151 comprised in C.S. Plot No. 2328 (P) 

corresponding to L.R. Plot no. 2980 under L.R. Khatian no. 2110 within the limits of the Chakpara Anandanagar gram Panchyet, under Holding no. 306/31, P.S. previously Bally now Liluah, District-Howrah which is butted and bounded by: Description of 

Flat: 

All that Flat no. 4B on the Fourth floor, measuring about 520 Sq.ft, super built up area (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Flat") in the building known as "SOHAM APARTMENT" lying and situate within the limits of the Chakpara Anandanagar Gram 

Panchyet, under Holding no. 306/31, P.S. previously Bally now Liluah, District-Howrah.

-

2190 Durgapur West Bengal TRIDIB SINHA - ASHRAY APARTMENT,5B , , CHRISTIANPALLY , , Paschim Bardhaman , West Bengal , 713212 - 1265192.2 NPA 29-07-2024     All that piece and parcel of Land measuring 1 Katha 12 Chatak lying and situated at Mouza-Sankarpur, JL.No.95, Rs Kh.No.314, LR Kh. No-1092, RS Plot.No-3, LR Plot.No-12, PS-New Township, District-Burdwan, butted and bounded by: - -

2191 Cuttack Orissa MANOJ KUMAR MOHARANA MOHARANA - C/O-NABA KISHORE MOHARANA , , AT-TULASIPUR MATHA SAHI , , Cuttack , Orissa , 753008 - 533084 NPA 28-02-2024 All The Piece and Parcel of the Property Situated at Dist.-Cuttack, Tahasil-Athagarh, Mouza-Pithakhia, Khata56, Plot.No-130 (Part), Area-Ac0.040 Dec O/O-Area Ago.284 Dec, Total Purchased Area-Ac0.040dec, Kisam-Homestead. -

2192 Porur Tamil Nadu KARTHIK KRISHNAN R KATHIRVEL 3/12 , , JAYA NAGAR, CSI CHURCH STREET , , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600116  ,  , RAMAKRISHNA NAGAR MAIN ROAD ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600116 1668948.82 NPA 29-11-2024

All that Piece and Parcel of Land and Building bearing Southern Side Plot No.97,  ?Jaya Nagar Estate?, Karambakkam, Chennai - 600 116, Land Measuring an extent of 471 Sq.Ft., Comprised in R.S No.56, Patta No.290, as per Patta New Survey 

No.56/24A, (Approved Layout No.6/71), Situated at Karambakkam Village, Maduravoyal Taluk, Chennai District, and being bounded on the;    North by : Plot No.97 Part Northern Side, Property belongs to Mr.Murali and others,  South by : Church Road,  

East by         : Plot No.97,  West by         : Plot No.95, Ad measuring East to west on the Northern side : 23 Sq.Ft, East to west on the Southern side : 26 Sq.Ft, North to South on the Eastern side : 16 Sq.Ft, North to south on the Western side: 22½ Sq.Ft, 

Situated within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Saidapet Join 1.

KARTHICK KRISHNAN

2193 Vellore Tamil Nadu RAJESHKUMAR J SURESH T NO 37 , , MALLAPPAMANTHIRI STREET , , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632011 Ponniyamman Koil Street,2/178 ,  , Brahmapuram ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632014 2147401.46 NPA 29-10-2024

Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, Katpadi Sub-District, Katpadi Taluk, Brammapuram Village, Govt. Punja Old S.No.503, New S.No.503/10, as per Patta Sub-division New S.No.503/10A1A, 2.11 Acres, in this 0.27 Acres, in this plots were laid, in 

this Plot No.4  bounded on South by East West 20 feet wide Road,  North by property belongs to Uma,  West by Plot No.5,  East by Plot No.3,  in this  East to West Northern side 26 Sq feet, Southern side 23 1/2 feet,  North to South Western side 37 1/2 

feet, Eastern side 29 3/4 feet,  in total 840 1/2 Sq.feet or 78.08 Sq.Mts.

RAJESHKUMAR J

2194 Nanded Maharashtra SADANAND SURAVAR NANDKISHOR SHEVTEKAR Shankar Nagari - 3,H.NO.10/10 , , Behind Padmaja City , , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431606 N.T.C. MILL COLONY,H.NO.2-7-200 ,  , NEW WATER TANK ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431601 1005809.38 NPA 29-08-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Property Plot No.45, Municipal No. 10-1-510/4, Municipal Pin No. 40570010007, out of common lay-out of Gut No. 31,32,33,34, and 10, said plot is out of Gut No. 33, Situated  at Fatejangpur, Nanded, within the 

jurisdiction of N.W.M.C. Nanded, Tq. and Dist. Nanded, which is having Adm. Length South-North : 12 meters, Width East-West : From North Side 7.50 meters, from South Side 9.6 meters, Total Adm. 102.6  sq. meters, which is having four boundaries :-   

East          : Plot No. 46   West  : Road South  : Plot No. 58  North  : Road

SADANAND SURAVAR

2195 Nanded Maharashtra SADANAND SURAVAR Anand Laxman Thorat Shankar Nagari - 3,H.NO.10/10 , , Behind Padmaja City , , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431606 Degaon Chall,H. No.2-1-255 ,  , Near Police Ground ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431601 422619.92 NPA 29-08-2024

All that piece and parcel of the Property Plot No.45, Municipal No.10-1-510/4, Municipal Pin No.40570010007, out of common lay out of Gut No.31, 32,33, 34, and 10 said plot is out of Gut No.33, situated at Fatejangpur, Nanded, within the jurisdiction 

of N.W.M.C. Nanded, Tq. and Dist. Nanded, which is having adm. Length South-North : 12 meters, Width East West : from north side 7.50 meters, from South side 9.6 meters, total adm. 102.6 sq.meters, which is having four boundaries :-  East          : Plot 

No.46 West   : Road South  : Plot No.58 North  : Road

SADANAND SURAVAR

2196 Punalur Kerala NABEESA BEEVI M - SHANA MANZIL , KUTTIKATT , , KOLLAM , Kollam , Kerala , 691305 - 509335 NPA 29-08-2024
All that piece and parcel of Property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk, Punalur Village in Sy no.514/1-3 for an extent of 04.05 ares of land with building bearing no. V/345-A.  BOUNDARIES (asper Location sketch no.293/09): 

North  :  Road East    :  Property of Francis South  :  Property of Francis West   :  Property of Mathew
-

2197 Pune Maharashtra ADESH SHIVAJI ADSUL AMOL BHIMRAO SHEJWAL BHUKUM,NR HARIRAM ASHRAM MATH , , BHUKUM , , Pune , Maharashtra , 412115 GUJRAT COLONY,S NO 88 ,  , ASHOK SAMRAT NAGAR ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 412115 1533962.16 NPA 01-05-2022

All that piece and parcel of the flat bearing No. 404, on the fourth Floor, in the wing no. ?B?, admeasuring around about 596 Sq. Feet i.e. 55.39 Sq. Meters Built up, in the project called as ?Swapn Sankul Wing B?, Situated at Vil lage: Bhugaon, Taluka: 

Haveli, District: Pune, within the local l imits of Grampanchayat, Taluka Panchayat Samiti, Pune Jil lah Parishad and within the jurisdiction of Haveli. All that piece and parcel of the land bearing Survey No. 23, Hissa No. 4, area admeasuring about 00 H 

33 R, Situated at Vil lage: Bhugaon, Taluka: Mulshi, District: Pune, within the local l imits of Grampanchayat, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Mulshi, Pune Zilha Parishad and within the jurisdiction of Mulshi, and Flat bounder as under: East : Duct and Flat no 

409 West : Passage and Flat no 403 North : Marginal Open Space South : Duct and Passage.

SONALI ADESH ADSUL

2198 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu KASI SATHISWARAN R - MTP ROAD,NO 1/811 , , PERIYAMATHAM PALAYAM , , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641019 - 1859306 NPA 29-10-2024

All that part and parcel of the property situated in Coimbatore Registration District, Periyanaickenpalayam Sub Registration District, Coimbatore North Taluk, No. 4, Veerapandi Village, in S. F. No. 530/1 – ac. 3.86 Now subdivided as S. F. No. 530/1A 

part2.27 acres , S. F. No. 530/2A1 – ac. 0.30, and in S. F. No. 529/1 – ac. 4.00, Now Subdivided as S. F. No. 529/1D – ac. 0.40, total extent of 2.97 acres in this( after deducting an extent of 0.14 acres for road ) an extent of 2.83 acres of land converted 

into House Sites after the formation of Roads in the name of “Srinagar”, and the layout is duly approved in k. t. /Nfh. c. jp. F. vz;. 199/2010> Na. Ka. No. 625/2010 by the No. 4, Veerapandi Town Panchayat and in Na.Ka. No. 225/2010, Approval No. 

81/2011 by the Member Secretary, Local Town Development authority, Coimbatore and in this layout Site No. 35 Northern Part having with the following boundaries and measurements:Admeasuring 1211 sq.ft. (or) 112.50 sq.mt. (or) 2 cents 340 Sq.ft. of 

vacant land with rights over the roads for ingress and egress with usual pathway rights to use the roads and all other appurtenances attached thereto. The above property is situated within the limits of No. 4, Veerapandi Town Panchatyat.

-

2199 Peenya Karnataka PRAKASH BANDI SAMBASIVAM T 32 , , THIPPENAHALLI , , , Karnataka , 560073  ,  , INDRANANDI NEW EXTN. UDAYANAGAR ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560058 2629831 NPA 30-04-2024

All that piece and parcel of Property Site No.8, formed in Survey No.78/2, Situated at Doddabidarakallu Village, Yeshwanthpur Hobli, Bengaluru North Taluk, Presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP).  

Measuring :    East to West : 40 Feet,                           North to South : 30 Feet,                          Totally Measuring : 1200 Sq. Feet.            And Bounded on:         East by          :  Property of T.G. Shivanna         West by       : Road         North by        :    

Property No.7         South by : Property No.9

PRAKASH BANDI

2200 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu VENKATESAN E - NO.2,PERUMAL KOIL STREERT , PEERKANKARANAI,KANCHIPURAM , , , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600063 - 1126043 NPA 29-07-2024

A-SCHEDULE

All that piece and parcel of Vacant land, measuring an extent of 1 Acre 35 cents, comprised in survey no.57/1, old patta no.159, Joint patta no.2742, situated in no.25, Murugamangalam Village, Vandalur Taluk, Chengalpattu District.

B- SCHEDULE

All that piece and parcel of vacant house site in Plot no.11, measuring an extent of 800 square feet, comprised in old Survey no.57/1, old patta no.159, Joint patta no 2742 new survey no.57/1A1A1A1A1,in the layout Named as per joint Patta No.2742  

vide DTCP Approval no.314/2019, in the layout Named “Sri Kuberan Avenue” and (Layout approval no.Na.Ka.No.24418/2018 dated 07.01.2019), Situated at 25, Murugamangalam Village, Vandalur Taluk, Chengalpet District within the Registration 

District of South Chennai and sub Registration district of Guduvanchery bounded as follows,

-

2201 Thiruverumbur Tamil Nadu Vijaya Banu  I - No.2/420, Pillaiyar kovil street, Navalpattu, Burma Colony,Thiruverumbur, Trichy , , , trichy , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620016 - 614602 NPA 29-10-2024

All that Piece and Parcel of land is situated at Tiruchirappalli Registration District, Thiruverumbur TK, Thiruverumbur SRO Navalpattu Village, Ayan Punja, S.F.No .258/2A an extent of Ac 1.29 cents, S.F.No.258/2B an extent of Ac.1.29 cents 

S.F.No.259/1 an extent of Ac.0.65 cents, S.F.No.259/2 an extent of Ac.0.65 cents, thus totall ing to Ac.3.88 cents of land had been plotted out into house sites and formed a layout named as “Annamalai Nagar” in which a plot bearing No.97 situated within 

the following four boundaries and measurements:An extent to East West on the both sides 30 Feet, North South on the both sides 40 feet, thus totall ing an extent 1200 Sq.ft, and equivalent to 111.48 Sq.mt together with all easementary rights and 

pathway rights including thereon. As per presently S.F.No.259/1. As per Presently New S.F.No.259/1A1A, Patta No.579.

-

2202 Ramanathapuram Tamil Nadu PARAMESWARI R MUNIYARAJ P THEEYANUR,2/25 , , PARAMAKUSI , , Ramanathapuram , Tamil Nadu , 623527 , , MSK NAGAR , , Ramanathapuram , Tamil Nadu , 623504 691305 NPA 29-11-2024

Description of the Property: All that Piece and Parcel of Land in Ramanathapuram Registration District, Ramanathapuram District and Ramanathapuram Taluk, SRO, Vellipattinam,Ramanathapuram,Pattinamkathan Group and Pattinamkathan Village 

Vacant House Site to the Extent of 1530 sq.ft (Cent 3.50) (0.0142.14 sq.metre) in Plot No.38 Part and in Sub Division S.No.438/6 Part in Sub Dn.Patta No.3798 and Property Measuring East West 36 feet and North to South 42 ½ feet Which is Out of the 

Larger Extent of 3140 sq.ft (Cent 7.19 ) lying in North Eastern Portion Measuring East West 66 feet,and North to South 47 ½ feet ,Which is Out of the Larger Extent of Cent 14.38 lying in Northern Half in Plot No.38 Which is Out of the Larger Extent of Acre 

2.40 Cent (0.97.0 Hectare) in S.No.438/1 in Patta No.1285. It is Bounded as Follows: North: House Site in Plot No.8. East   : North to South Common Pathway of 13 feet Breadth. South : House Site in Plot No.38 Part of A.Rajkumar. West  : House Site in 

Plot No.38 Part and House Building of A.Rajkumar.

RAJKUMAR D

2203 Perundurai Tamil Nadu TAMILSELVAN M S JEGADESWARAN NADAR PERUMAM PALAYAM,D.NO-3/124 , , SULLIPALAYAM , , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638057 WEST SEENABURAM,D.NO-6/79 , , SEENAPURAM , , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638057 1893838 NPA 29-11-2024

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:-  Erode Registration District, Thingalur Sub-Registration District, Perundurai Taluk, Karandipalayam Village,  R.S.No.11/1 Punjai Hec.0.29.0  R.S.No.11/4 Punjai Hec.0.27.5  R.S.No.11/5 Punjai Hec.0.29.0  Total Punjai 

Hec.0.85.5 (or) 2.11 acre of land  R.S.No.11/2 Punjai Hec.0.19.5  R.S.No.11/3 Punjai Hec.0.28.5  R.S.No.11/6A Punjai Hec.0.18.5  Total Punjai Hec.0.66.5, in this, South of item of properties mentioned above, West of lands lying in R.S.No.11/6B, North 

of lands belonging to K.R.Shanmugam.and others and East of lands lying in R.S.No.8, within the said boundaries an extent of 0.30.5 Hectare (or) 0.75 1/4 acre of land, and   R.S.No.11/6C, Punjai Hec.1.66.0, in this, South of lands belonging to Veeran, 

West of North-south Tar Road, North of lands belonging to Ammasai and others and East of property mentioned above in item No.1 and property lying in R.S.No.9, within the said boundaries an extent of 0.09.5 Hectare (or) 0.23 1/2 acre of land.   Totaling 

an extent of 1.25.5 Hectare (or) 3.09 3/4 acre of land have been divided into house sites and laid roads etc., and calling as Kalaivel Nagar and the said layout had been regularized by the Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem Zone 

under approval No.603/2018 and layout regularization No.508/2018 and proceedings in Na.Ka.No.3776/2018, issued by Block Development Officer, Perundurai in this layout the schedule property bearing site No.73 is bounded by:- East of site No.72 West 

of site No.74 North of 23 feet width East West layout road South of land lies in R.S.No.9 Admeasuring:- East-West on North 42.6 feet East-West on South 40.0 feet North-South on East 29.3 feet North-South on West 32.0 feet Within the said measurements 

an extent of 1263.49 sq.ft., (or) 117.38 sq.mtr., of vacant house site and rights to use the common roads, etc.. The schedule property is l ies in R.S.No. 11/5.

JAYALAKSHMI L

2204 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu ARUL KARTHIK K - 41 , , Ambedkar street , , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 631501 - 338460 NPA 29-07-2022

All that piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed tehreon situateda T S. No. 2801/24( as per Patta T. S.2801/24B), bearing Old No. 56/11C, New No. 41, situated at Dr Ambedkar nagar, kanchipuram Town, Taluk and District measuring to an 

extent of 440 sq. ft Bounded on  North of Remaining part of house belonging to Velan South os street East of Remaining part of the house belongs to Arunagiri West of Rajalakshmi's house in between the house site measuring East to west 13 feet on 

Northern side and 14 -1/2  feet on southern side and North to south 32 feet on both sides and totally admeasuring 440 sq. ft. The property is within the Jurisdiction of Registration District of Kanchipuram and sub Registration District of Joint IV

Arul Karthik

2205 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu N Ramkarthik - No.2/13, Srinivasan Street, Jagadhammal Colony, Ullagaram, Madipakkam, Chennai , , , Chennai , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091 - 4374728 NPA 29-11-2024
All that piece and parcel of Vacant land bearing Plot No.27, Measuring an extent of 2062 Sq.feet Comprised in Survey No. 454/2, Patta No. 9454, As Patta New Survey No. 454/2A1B, an Approved layout No. C.S.A.R/DT & CP/M-87-529/L.P.372, Named 

as “SRI VARI NAGAR’ Situated at Nandhivaram Village,Chengalpattu Taluk and Chengalpattu District, and the land being bounded 
-

2206 Kolkata West Bengal SANKAR DEY - 48, BINITA APTT , , ISHWAR CHOWDHURY ROAD , , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700118 - 950887 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of land with structure measuring about 1 Cottah, 4 Chittacks, 37 Sq.ft (more or less) lying and situated at Mouza ? Rahara, J.L. No. 3, Touzi No. 184-190, R.S. No. 61, R.S. Dag No. 77, Khaitan No. 125, Plot No. 12A, being 

Municipal Holding No. 60/45/18, L.P. Colony (New Lokenath nagar) Police Station Khardah, Kolkata Dist North 24 parganas, within the ambit of Khardah Municipality, ward No. 02. 
-

2207 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu BALASELVAM K - 2/29 , , AMBEDKAR STREET , , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627353 - 266974 NPA 29-07-2022
Palayamkottai Registration District, Palayamkottai Joint II Sub Registration Office, Manappadai veedu vil lage Sy. 35/5 3rd ward Door No. 29. Boundaries North House of KasamadanNadar. East Land of Kakkiyan. South Street.  West Land of Essakki.  

Measurement East - West towards South 7 Thathu mulam.  East - West towards North 7 Thathu mulam  South - North on the Eastern side 40 Thathu mulam South - North on the Western side 40 Thathu mulam
BALASELVAM

2208 Trivandrum Kerala ARUN V NAIR CHINCHUMOL K P PANAYAM,VIJI BHAVAN , , PANAYAMUTTOM , , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695561 , , MOOZHY , , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695568 2275774 NPA 28-02-2023
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.122/22-1 of Panavoor Village, Nedumangad Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 01.21 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): East    :  Property of Geethakumari North :  Forest West :  

Road South:  Property of Pankajakshan
ARUN V NAIR

2209 Surat Gujarat MAHENDRABHAI T PIPALIYA TARASARIYA SANJAYKUMAR KALYANBHAI STAR GARDEN,M-103 ,4 th FLOOR , , CHHAPRABHATHA ROAD , , Surat , Gujarat , 395004 SHIVNAGAR SOC,PLOT NO 90 , , KATARGAM , , Surat , Gujarat , 394005 2062836 NPA 29-05-2024

All right title and interest in Flat No. 103 admeasuring 60.55 Sq. Mtrs built up area on 1ST floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of M Building of Star Garden, constructed on the land bearing Block No.1276 admeasuring 

7016.00sq.mtrs and Block No.1279 admeasuring 9632.00 sq.mtrs , T.P. Scheme No.36 (variyav), Original Plot No.29 and 31, Final Plot No.30 admeasuring 4561.00 sq.mtrs and Final Plot No.32 admeasuring 6262.00 sq.mtrs. of Revenue Survey No.1341 

and 1345 of  Vil lage Variyav, Sub District Adajan, District Surat stands in the name of M/s/ 7-Star Construction, a partnership firm and its partners.  and Flat No. M-103 surrounded by  on or towards North  by  : Road on or towards South  by  : Flat No. M-

104. on or towards East  by     : C.O.P-3. on or towards West by  : Flat No.M-102.

HANSHABEN TRIKAMBHAI PIPALIYA

2210 Hassan Karnataka MOHAMMED  ALTHAF - 2ND CROSS, MUZAMAR MOHALLA , ARASIKERE , , HASSAN , Hassan , Karnataka , 573103 - 1429128 NPA 28-09-2024
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Property ID No.15-521-341, Assessment No.2124/5426, Ward No 25, Measuring East to West 7.620015 Meters and North to South 9.144018 Meters Total measuring 69.67775 square Meters, (EW – 25 feet 

NS – 30 Feet Total 750 Sq Feet) where in RCC Building Construct Building Situated at Baba Saheb Colony, Arasikere town, Within the limits of Arasikere Town municipality
-

2211 Kolkata West Bengal SANKAR DEY DEY - 48, BINITA APTT , , ISHWAR CHOWDHURY ROAD , , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700118 - 629946 NPA 30-04-2024

ALL THAT piece and parcel of land with structure measuring about 1 cottah 4 chittacks 37 sqft (more or less) which is lying and situated at Mouza – Rahara, J.L.No-3, Touzi No-184-190, R.S.No-61, R.S.Dag No-77, Khaitan no-125, Plot No-12A, being 

muncipal holding no-60/45/18, L.P.colony (New Lokenath Nagar) police station Khardah, kolkata dist north 24 paraganas, within the ambit of Khardah Muncipality, ward No-02.  On the North - Property of Shanti Kundu On the South - 10' wide Muncipal 

Passage On the East - Plot No-13 On the West - Plot No-12

SANKAR DEY

2212 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu KALIMUTHU N - 26 , , AKILANDAPURAM , , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630561 - 1489365 NPA 29-11-2024
All that piece and parcel of land situated in Sivagangai Registration District, Sivagangai  No. 2 Joint SRO, Sivagangai Taluk, Melavaniyangudi Group, Kottakudi Keelpathi Vil lage, Kottakudi Punjai Puravu, S. No. 173/1A Part, now sub divided as S. No. 

173/1A1 Part, with an extent of 4360 Sq. Ft vacant House
-



2213 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu MAHESWARI M - 2/488C , , Muthuramalinmga nagar , , Virudhunagar , Tamil Nadu , 626189 - 609966 NPA 29-10-2024

The Property  is a Vacant house siote in virudhunagar District Thioruthangal Sub-Regd Jurisdiction at Naranapuram Village in Survey no.202/1 having tghe extent of 1425 sq.ft the boundaries of the house site are as follows North : 15 feet east west road 

South : Land of Marimuthu West  : Land Sold by Marimuthu East by: Land Sold by Marimuthu  The measurement of the property is 30ft on east west and 48 ft on north south in western side 47 ft on north south in eastern side. The total measurement of 

the property is 1425 sq.ft    The property is located within the limits of Naranapuram panchayat and sivakasi Panchayat union

-

2214 Marthandam Tamil Nadu PREM VIJIN D - Paruthikattu vilai,12-162A , , Kootamavu , , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629167 - 660266 NPA 29-10-2024

Item No.I (Doc.No.1726/2013)

 

  All the piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed and situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Palliyadi Sub Registration office, Valvachakostem-B (Formerly Valvachakostem) Village, 

Kuzhikode Desom, Mulagumoodu Major Panchayat,  R.S.No.777/2A, Old.S.No.915, Total Extent of 2.000 cents .  Item No.II (Doc.No.978/2009)

 

  All the piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed and situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Palliyadi Sub Registration office, Valvachakostem-B (Formerly Valvachakostem) Village, 

Kuzhikode Desom, Mulagumoodu Major Panchayat,  R.S.No.777/2A, Old.S.No.915, Patta No.6150 Total Extent of 1.875 cents

-

2215 Sangli Maharashtra SANTOSH BABURAO GHADGE RAJU CHAND SHIKALGAR PATIL VASTI,BHAVANI MAL , , A/P VITA , , Sangli , Maharashtra , 415311 NEAR KRANTISINH NANA PATIL SCHOOL,NEVARI NAKA , , VITA , , Sangli , Maharashtra , 415311 806372 NPA 29-10-2024

Property situated within the limits of Municipal Council Vita, Tal-Khanapur, Dist- Sangli, bearing S.No. 314/6, Plot No. 15  Adm. 1133.52 Sq.mtrs. which is bounded as follows:   Towards East -  Property of Subhash Salunkhe.         Towards South -  

Property of Shalan Sutar.   Towards West -  Road.   Towards North -  Property of Rohit Patil  Property situated within the limits of Municipal Council Vita, Tal-Khanapur, Dist- Sangli, bearing S.No. 314/6, Plot No. 15  Adm. 1133.52 Sq.mtrs.in Riddhi Siddhi 

Apartment , A-Wing, Flat No. 106 , Adm. 44.98 Sq. Mtrs. On First Floor,  which is bounded as follows:   Towards East - Flat No. 105.          Towards South - Duct.                 Towards West - Flat No. 107.   Towards North - Open Space   Above  - Second floor.   

Below  - Ground Floor.

SANTOSH BABURAO GHADGE

2216 Perundurai Tamil Nadu N SANTHOSHKUMAR B RAJESHKUMAR PERUMAL KOVIL STREET,D.NO-6/101-1 , , THINGALUR POST , , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638055 CSI STREET,D.NO-511 , , THINGALUR POST , , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638055 1843885 NPA 29-11-2024

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:-  Erode Registration District, Thingalur Sub-Registration District, Perundurai Taluk, Karandipalayam Village,  R.S.No.11/1 Punjai Hec.0.29.0  R.S.No.11/4 Punjai Hec.0.27.5  R.S.No.11/5 Punjai Hec.0.29.0  Total Punjai 

Hec.0.85.5 (or) 2.11 acre of land  R.S.No.11/2 Punjai Hec.0.19.5  R.S.No.11/3 Punjai Hec.0.28.5  R.S.No.11/6A Punjai Hec.0.18.5          Total Punjai Hec.0.66.5, in this, South of item of properties mentioned above, West of lands lying in R.S.No.11/6B, 

North of lands belonging to K.R.Shanmugam.and others and East of lands lying in R.S.No.8, within the said boundaries an extent of 0.30.5 Hectare (or) 0.75 1/4 acre of land, and   R.S.No.11/6C, Punjai Hec.1.66.0, in this, South of lands belonging to 

Veeran, West of North-south Tar Road, North of lands belonging to Ammasai and others and East of property mentioned above in item No.1 and property lying in R.S.No.9, within the said boundaries an extent of 0.09.5 Hectare (or) 0.23 1/2 acre of land.   

Totaling an extent of 1.25.5 Hectare (or) 3.09 Va acre of land have been divided into house sites and laid roads etc., and calling as Kalaivel Nagar and the said layout had been regularized by the Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem 

Zone under approval No.603/2018 and layout regularization No.508/2018 and proceedings in Na.Ka.No.3776/2018, issued by Block Development Officer, Perundurai in this layout the schedule property bearing site No.40 is bounded by:- East of 23 feet 

width North-South layout road West of site No.31 North of site No.41 South of site No.39 Admeasuring:- East-West on both sides 40 feet North-South on both sides 30 feet Within the said measurements an extent of 1200 sq.ft., (or) 111.49 sq.mtr., of vacant 

house site and rights to use the common roads, etc.. The schedule property is l ies in R.S.No. 11/3.

SANGEETHA S

2217 Marthandam Tamil Nadu PREM VIJIN D - Paruthikattu vilai,12-162A , , Kootamavu , , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629167 - 1223940 NPA 29-10-2024

Item No.I (Doc.No.1726/2013)

 

  All the piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed and situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Palliyadi Sub Registration office, Valvachakostem-B (Formerly Valvachakostem) Village, 

Kuzhikode Desom, Mulagumoodu Major Panchayat,  R.S.No.777/2A, Old.S.No.915, Total Extent of 2.000 cents .  Item No.II (Doc.No.978/2009)

 

  All the piece and parcel of land and building to be constructed and situated thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Kalkulam Taluk, Palliyadi Sub Registration office, Valvachakostem-B (Formerly Valvachakostem) Village, 

Kuzhikode Desom, Mulagumoodu Major Panchayat,  R.S.No.777/2A, Old.S.No.915, Patta No.6150 Total Extent of 1.875 cents

-

2218 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu PRADEEP R B - FLAT NO.402, BALAJI RESIDENCE, PALATHURAI ROAD, MADUKKARAI, COIMBATORE , , , COIMBATORE , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641105 - 5379668 NPA 29-12-2024

All the piece and parcel of property situated in Coimbatore Registration District, Madukkarai Sub Registration District, Madukkarai Taluk, Madukkarai Vil lage, S.F.No.178/1 New Patta No.2947 as per revised sub division S.F No.178/1B2 Extent 0.5 acres and 

New Patta 2720 New S.F No.178/1B3A2 Extent 0.05 thus totaling 0.55 acres of land laid out into house sites after demarcating extents for roads, public util ity spaces and electricity board approved by Coimbatore Local Planning Authority Member 

Secretary in No.3296/2019 U di ku dated 13.3.2020 and plan permit in DTCP No.68/2020 and in this Site No.9 bounded. Thus totaling 1405 sq ft or 130.527 sq mtr or 3 cents 98 sq ft of land with rights of pathway over layout and mamool roads and 

situated within limits of Madukkarai Special grade Town Panchayat.

-

2219 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu SRIDHAR V - NO-17/9, NEW NO:31/15 VELLALA STREET,AMINIJIKARAI , chennai , , chennai , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600029 - 3974307 NPA 29-07-2024

All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No.10, “ Bhavani Garden” layout, Puduvoyal, Thiruvallur, Chennai – 601 206, land measuring to an extent of 1262 Sq.ft., comprised in Old Survey No. 327/4, 327/5, patta No. 421, as per then patta 

No. 1043, then New Survey Nos. 327/5A1A, 327/5A1B, 327/5A1C, and as per then Patta No. 1044, then New Survey No. 327/4B, and as per present Patta No. 1052, New Survey No. 327/12, situated at Puduvoyal Vil lage, Gummidipoondi Taluk, 

Thiruvallur District. Situated within the Registration District of Thiruvallur and Sub-Registration District of Gummidipoondi -

2220 Kottayam Kerala RITHA ASHIK - MOTHEENPARAMBIL, 10 HOUSE , , ERATTUPETTA , , Kottayam , Kerala , 686121 - 568342 NPA 29-05-2024
All that proper£y admeasuring 6.07 ares of land in old Sy.No.419/1 Re.Sy.No.69/10-4-A in Block No.48 in Erattupetta Village. I have carefully perused the documents of the title of Reetha in respect of subject properties covered by the sale deed 

No.2114/02 dated 25-11-2002 of the SRO Erattupetta.  East- Property of Ashik. South- Property of Ashok and Road. West- Property of Cheriyavallam. North- Panchayat Road.
RITHA

2221 Panvel Maharashtra ANJALI SACHIN ADBAL RAVINDRA DADASO GHADAGE R C MARG,SHAHIR ANNA BHAU SATE NAGAR , , OPP UNION BANK , , Mumbai Suburban , Maharashtra , 400074 SUKAR MEHARBAN CHAWL,ROOM NO 15 1ST FLOOR , , GAVDEVI POISAR KAJUPADA , , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400101 2838008 NPA 30-04-2024

Flat Premises No. 107, ad measuring about 680 sq. ft. of the built up area, on the 1st Floor, in the A Wing, in the Building known as Shree Bhawan Apartment constructed on land bearing Plot No.3B ad measuring 328.06 sq. mtrs. of Survey 

no.115/1+115/3+113/0 85 land bearing Plot no.5D ad measuring 82.00 sq. mtrs. of survey no.115/1+115/3+113/0 s, Situated at Vichumbe Taluka-Panvel, Dist. Raigad Schedule Of Flat: East - Flat No. 106 West - B  Wing North - Flat No. 108 South - Open 

Plot Schedule Of Land: East Site - Road West Site - Vichumbe Gaon North Site - Garden South Site - Sai Sadan Building

SACHIN PANDURANG ADBAL

2222 Erode Tamil Nadu THAMARAISELVI M SRINIVASAN S 139/6 , , SIVAN NAGAR , , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638012 , , VARUTHAMPATTY NADAR STREET , , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 637003 2701970 NPA 29-10-2024

Erode District, Erode Registration District, Erode Sub Registration District, Erode Taluk, presently 76, Thindal Vil lage (previously 33 Thindal Vil lage), old S.F.No.129B in R.S.No.139/6, Punjai Hec.0.55.0, Kist Rs.1.56, in which 1.36 acre of land have been 

divided into house sites and laid roads etc., in this East of 1st item of property under under B schedule property allotted to Kousalyadevi, West of 1st item under D schedule property allotted to C. Palanisamy, North of 25 feet width East-West road and 

South of lands belonging to Muthayammal, Marappa Gounder, Karuppanan and Palaniappa Gounder, Admeasuring: East-West on North 75 ¼ feet, East-West on South 68 ¾ feet, North-South on East 50 ¼ feet and North-South on West 50 ¾ feet, Within 

the said measurements, an extent of 3636 sqft., in this eastern portion of vacant site i.e, the schedule property is bounded by:-  East of  western portion of property purchased by Rangarajan West of 1st item of property under

THAMARAISELVI M

2223 Aurangabad Maharashtra MANOJ GANESH THAKUR BHUSHAN S DEVRE SAHYADRI NAGAR,PLOT NO 15 , , BEED BY PASS ROAD , , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431010 INDIRA NAGAR,OPP, SHAMSHAN BHUMI , , GADIYA VIHAR , , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431009 1617175 NPA 29-10-2024

Security I : All the piece and parcel of Property bearing Gut No. 88, Plot No. 136,137,and 138 admg. 250.92 Sq Mtr., Situated at vil lage Satara Tal and Dist Aurangabad within the limit of Grampanchayat Satara Tal and Dist Aurangabad which is 

bounded as under:- East:- 25 ft Wide Road West :- Plot No.119,120 and 121 South:- Plot No.139 North:- 20 ft Wide Road  Schedule II All the piece and parcel of Property bearing Gut No. 88, Plot No. 136,137 and 138 admg. 250.92 Sq Mtr., in this Row 

House No. 05 Plot area admg . 35.85 Sq.mtr., built up area 72.02 Sq. Mtr., Dhanlaxmi Residency Situated at vil lage Satara Tal and Dist Aurangabad within the limit of Grampanchayat Satara Tal and Dist Aurangabad which is bounded as under:-  East:- 

Road West:- Plot No. 119, 120 and 121 South :- Row House No.04 North: - Row House No.06

SANJU MANOJ THAKUR

2224 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu LAKSHMI JAGANMOHAN - 38/8 B BLOCK 5TH MAIN ROAD THANIKACHALAM NAGAR PONNIAMMALMEDU,TIRUVALLUR , , , , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600110 - 787144 NPA 28-02-2024
All the piece and parcel of the vacant house site Plot No.79 & 80 an total extent of 1200 Sq.ft., comprised in Old Survey No.451/7C1, in New Survey No.451/7B1A1, situated at No.19 Indhaloor Village, Cheyyur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, in approved by 

CR/DTCP No.05/2014 and the layout named as “JAY MARUTHI AVENUE” within the jurisdiction of SRO, Achirupakkam and Registration district of Chengalpattu. 
-

2225 Perundurai Tamil Nadu KRISHNAN K KALAIVANI  T NO.21, KANAGAPURAM,KANNIMARVALASU , T.METTUPALAYM ERODE , , TIRUPPUR , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638112 - 1927434 NPA 29-11-2024

All the Piece and Parcel of Land bearing at Erode Registration District, AvalPoondurai Sub-Registration District, Erode District, Perundurai Taluk, Thenmugam Vellode vil lage, Abirami Nagar Phase-I, Ulagapuram Street, Old S.F.No.259 B, Pata No.3234, 

R.S.No.317/1, Total extent of 1.13.50 Hec (2.80 Acres), Present R.S.No.317/1A1A1A1, In the above survey field, a part of land having an extent of 1.30 acres with specific boundaries, which was divided as house sites in the name of Abirami Nagar Phase-

I, by obtained the approval from DTCP Salem, in fi le No.15302/2018 dated 29.11.2018 and through the regularization proceedings by the Block Development officer, Chennimalai Panchayat Union in fi le No.2015/2018 dated 14.08.2020, and one such 

site in the said layout, bearing No.9, measuring, east west northern side 30 feet, east west southern side 30 feet, north south eastern side 40 feet, north south western side 40 feet, i.e. total extent of 1200 sq.ft . With the rights to use the common roads 

formed in the lay out and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Kumaravalasu Village Panchayat Limits.

-

2226 Bannerghatta Karnataka P P  Rakesh - No.151,1st Main. 5th Phase,WOC Road, , Mahaganapathi Nagar,Bangalore , , , Bangalore , Karnataka , 560010 - 4825589 NPA 29-11-2024
All that piece and parcel of Residential Property bearing Site No.39/A, Khatha No.1369/34/2/39/A, the property comes under the BBMP, Assessment No.34/2, situated at Chikkabettahalli Vil lage, Yelahanka Hobli, previously Bangalore North Taluk, 

Presently Yelahanka Taluk, measuring East to West:45+40/2 Feet & North to South:30 Feet, total measuring 1,275 Sq.Ft
-

2227 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu Surut Jamal  A - 3/627B Govindan Nagar 2nd main road , Palavakkam Chennai , , , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600041 - 2993774 NPA 29-08-2024

SCHEDULE A 

ITEM NO:1 All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.12, Door No.28, Kutti Gramani 1st street,Sambanda Thottam ,Mudali Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai - 28, Comprised in R.S.No.4258/3, measuring an “ extent of 1212.5 sq.ft, Mylapore 

Village, Mylapore Triplicane Taluk, Chennai District. In all admeasuring 1212.5 square feet and lying within the Registration District of Chennai Central and in the Sub Registration District of Mylapore. 

ITEMNO:2 All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.39, Door No.28, Kutti Gramani 1st Street, Kabali Vana Bojana Thottam Scheme, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai - 600028, comprised in R.S.No.4259/3 part Block No.92, Mylapore Village, 

Mylapore-Triplicane Taluk, Chennai District measuring an extent of 71.0 square meter. In all admeasuring about 71.0 square meter (762 square feet) or thereabouts situate within the Registration District of Chennai Central and Sub Registration District of 

Mylapore.

 

SCHEDULE ‘B’ 

The Flat and premises being the residential Flat bearing Flat.No.F4, having super built up area of 450 sq.ft in the First Floor of the building, together with all amenities, facil ities, fixtures, connections including E8 and Metro water, situate at Door no.28, 

Kutti Gramani First Street, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai- 600 028 and together with 155 sq.ft of undivided share of land out of the total extent of 1974.5 sq.ft of land comprised in R.S.No.4258/3-part and 4259/3-part of block no.92, Mylapore 

vil lage,Mylapore Taluk, Chennai District, and situate within the Registration District of Central Chennai and the Sub Registration District of Mylapore

-

2228 Nanded Maharashtra SHIVRAJ GANGADHARRAO AADB KIRAN BAPURAO TIDKE NEAR JAIN TEMPLE,C/O. SHRI GANGATIR ANAND PANDUNAG , , VAIBHAV NAGAR , , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431605 NEAR RASRYAMATA SCHOOL,H.NO.8 , , SAMBHAJI NAGAR, TARODA(BK) , , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431602 2342137 NPA 29-10-2024

All that piece and parcel of the  Property / Row-House constructed on  Part of  Plot No 21 and  Part of Plot No. 22 out of Gut No.159 Situated at Taroda (Kd), Nanded.  within the jurisdiction of N.W.C.M.C. Nanded, Tq. and Dist. Nanded, which is having 

Length East-West  37.5 feet  Width South-North  21.9 ft. Total Adm. 821 sq. ft. which is having four boundaries :  East          : 20 feet wide road West   : Plotting of Sakharam Maroti                             South  :  Part of Plot.No. 21                               North  : 

Part of Plot No. 22

SHIVRAJ GANGADHARRAO AADBE

2229 Punalur Kerala SANTHOSH VS JOJI J J KADIKA, KIZHAKKUPURAM,VELLACHALUVILA THEKKETHIL , , KAITHAPARAMBU PO , , Pathanamthitta , Kerala , 691526 MAVELIKKARA,JOJI VILLA , , THAZHAKARA PO , , Alappuzha , Kerala , 690102 792823 NPA 30-04-2024
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Pathanamthitta District, Enathu Sub Dist, Adoor Taluk, Ezhakulam Panchayath, Enathu Village in Re Sy no. 76/5/3, Old Sy No. 193/1/1 for an extent of 19.22 ares of land with building to be constructed 

thereon.  BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North : Property of Koshikunju East  : Property of Mathai South : Property of Babu West : Road
SANTHOSH VS

2230 Punalur Kerala REMA DEVI B - PARANKIMAMVILA VEEDU , , VENCHEMPU PO , , Kollam , Kerala , 691333 - 547688 NPA 29-10-2024
:- All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk(Formerly Pathanapuram Taluk), Karavaloor Village in Sy No. 318/5 for an extent of 4.05 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon.  

BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  Road East :  Property of Appukuttan Pillai and Sasidharan Achari South :  Property of Raveendran Nair West :  Property of Ajayakumar
SAJITH

2231 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu BALASELVAM K - 2/29 , , AMBEDKAR STREET , , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627353 - 77135 NPA 29-07-2022
Palayamkottai Registration District, Palayamkottai Joint II Sub Registration Office, Manappadai veedu vil lage Sy. 35/5 3rd ward Door No. 29. Boundaries North : House of KasamadanNadar. East  : Land of Kakkiyan. South  : Street. West  : Land of Essakki. 

Measurement East - West towards South : 7 Thathu mulam. East - West towards North : 7 Thathu mulam South - North on the Eastern side  : 40 Thathu mulam South - North on the Western side  : 40 Thathu mulam
BALASELVAM

2232 Kolhapur Maharashtra DAUALT UDAYRAJ JAIN - RIYA APARTMENT ICHALKARANJI,FLAT NO.403 , , OLD CHANDUR ROAD , , Kolhapur , Maharashtra , 416115 - 1095951 NPA 29-10-2024
All the piece and parcel of the Flat Unit No.602 admeasuring 822sq.ft super built up and Carpet area admeasuring 57.80sq.mts situated on Sixth Floor in Riya Apartment constructed on Plot No.1¢ in R.S.N0.419/2 lying within the limits of Ichalkaranji 

Municipal Council, Ichalkaranji Taluka Hatkanangle District Kolhapur
-

2233 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu MAHESWARI M - 2/488C , , Muthuramalinmga nagar , , Virudhunagar , Tamil Nadu , 626189 - 271155 NPA 29-10-2024

The Property  is a Vacant house siote in virudhunagar District Thioruthangal Sub-Regd Jurisdiction at Naranapuram Village in Survey no.202/1 having tghe extent of 1425 sq.ft the boundaries of the house site are as follows North : 15 feet east west road 

South : Land of Marimuthu West  : Land Sold by Marimuthu East by: Land Sold by Marimuthu  The measurement of the property is 30ft on east west and 48 ft on north south in western side 47 ft on north south in eastern side. The total measurement of 

the property is 1425 sq.ft    The property is located within the limits of Naranapuram panchayat and sivakasi Panchayat union

Maheswari

2234 Surat Gujarat KAMLESH SUDHAKAR BAGUL PRASHANT DATTATRAY MORE RAJDEEP ROW HOUSE,313,1 ST FLOOR , , KARADVA ROAD , , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 KAILASH NAGAR,PLOT NO 30 , , NR VIJAY NAGAR SUMAN HIGH SCHOOL , , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 890773 NPA 29-08-2024
All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No. 93 (after K.J.P. New Block No. 163/B/93) admeasuring about 52.68 sq.yards. i.e. 43.96 sq.mts of Radhe Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 130 i.e. Block No. 

151 (after Revision Survey New Block No. 163/B) of Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Adj. Limit of Society.  West : Adj. Internal Road of Society. North : Adj. Plot No. 92. South : Adj. Plot No. 94.
SUJATA BAGUL

2235 Tenali Andhra Pradesh PASUPULETI GOVARDHAN PADAVALA SRINIVASU D.NO.8-21-19 ,  , MHENDRA COLONY ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522201  ,  , MUTHYAMSETTY VARI PALEM ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522201 2001650 NPA 29-12-2024

A Schedule : Guntur District,Tenali District,Registrar,Tenali Municipal Town Survey,Tenali Vil lage,D.No.420/5,420/6,420/7 and 420/8 in an extent of 47-89 sq.yds = 40-04 sq.mts of house site being undivided and UN-specified area out of a total extent of 

1016-4 sq.yds,Near Door No.             29-1-1,being bounded by:       East  :  30ft Wide Bazaar ? 103'-0''      South :  Golidonka Road ? 90'-00''      West  :  Edara Santha Kumari Land ? 100'- 0''      North :  Jetti Sivaramaiah Land ? 90'-0''  "B" Schedule : Flat 

No.403 in Third Floor of Aishwarya Towers,1026 sq.ft,RCC Roof Apartment including common Area and 100 sq.ft Car Parking with all easement rights,in the 1st Item etc., being bounded by :        East  : Common Corridor      South  : Open to sky      West  :  

Open to Sky      North  :  Open to Sky

PASUPULETI GOVARDHAN

2236 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu J JAGAN M Saravanan No.398/163 ,  , Paper Mills Road, Periyar Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600082 D- Block,No.229 ,  , Cemetry Salai ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600030 6569537 NPA 29-11-2024

All that piece and Parcel of Land and building ad measuring 1200  sq.ft. comprised  in Gramanattham Survey No 202/1, new survey no 202/P1, Block No. 25, Ward No:F,Patta No5899, Town survey no 46 in situated at Mettu Street,Sathangadu 

Village,Ambattur Taluk Thiruvottiyur city,Registration district of North Chennai, Sub-Register Office of Thiruvottiyur bounded as follows,  Boundaries North by ? Manogaran Property South by ?  Kalai sevam property East by   ? Mettu steet West by ? Mohan 

Property  Total       1200  Sq.feet

J JAGAN

2237 Hosur Tamil Nadu ARUNA S - Railway station road,72/1 ,  , Periyar nagar east ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635109 - 1436683 NPA 29-10-2024

All the piece and parcel of land in Rangopanditha Agraharam Village of Hosur Taluk, attached to Hosur Sub Registration District and Krishnagiri Registration District and also attached to the Village Panchayat Limits of Onnalvadi and Union Council of 

Hosur. SURVEY NUMBER 30/1 Dry Extent Hec.2.05.0 (or) Ac.5.06 cents Asst.Rs.5.68 np., in this New sub division Survey Number 30/1A Dry Extent Hec.0.21.0, (or) Extent Ac.0.52 cents, Asst.Rs.0.53np., has been converted into a layout known as 

“MAHARAJA LAYOUT” comprising various house sites out of this Plot No.01 

-

2238 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Sruthi Viswanathan Maharaj Kumar  S New no 1, old no 4, Lakshmi Il lam, saradha nagar, virugambakkam ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600092 - 3308450 NPA 29-10-2024

All that piece and parcel of residential flat bearing Flat No.l27-B, measuring super plinth area of 585 Sq.ft, together with 1/12 undivided share of land measuring 313.33 Sq.ft, out of 3760 Sq.ft, in Ground Floor, of the building named as “AYYA FLATS” 

situated at Plot No. 127, Door No.6A2, V.G.P. Avenue Road, Dr. Seethapathy Nagar, Velachery, Chennai - 600042, approved by Corporation of Chennai, vide Approval No.83/96, Dt. 12-04-1996, Layout Approval No. LPDM/DDTP No.260/72, vide Letter 

No.7083/72/CMR, Dt.23-12-2972 and MMDA Approval No.PPA/B9/22659/95, Dt.28-03-1996., and comprised I measuring Survey No.171 of Velacherry Village, Velachery Taluk, Chennai District 

-

2239 Villupuram Tamil Nadu Sridhar  R - Door No.30, Sri Lakshmi Narayana Nagar,  , Mambazhapattu Road, Nannadu, Villupuram ,  ,  , Vil lupuram , Tamil Nadu , 605301 - 3543253 NPA 29-10-2024

All the piece and parcel of the land and building to be Constructed thereon in Villupurm Registration District, Vil lupuram Joint II Sub Registration District, Vil lupuram taluk, Vazhudhareddy Village Panchayat, Kolliyanur Panchayat Union Limit, 

Vazhudhareddy Villge, Survey No.519/3A Acre 0.37 Cents out of 0.42 Cents (Present Survey No.519/3A1), S.No. 520/1A Acre 1.35 Cents, S.No.528A/2 Acre 0.15 Cents, S.No.528A/3 Acre 0.60 Cents and S.No.534/ Acre 0.02 cents out of 0.54 Cents  (Re 

Survey No.534/1D) in Which a Layout formed in the name and style of “ Sri Lakshminarayanan Nagar

-

2240 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu Arunachalam M Arumugam  M 4/31C,Ajjanahalli,Moongilmaduvu,Dharmapuri ,  ,  ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 635810 - 591519 NPA 29-01-2025 All that piece and parcel of land in Dharmapuri registration district, Pennagram Sub registration district, Pennagaram Taluk, Aajjanahalli Vil lage, -

2241 Perundurai Tamil Nadu SELVI J MURUKESH   A NO-3/62/6, RKV COMPLEX, OTTAMETHAI, PALLIPALAYAM, NAMAKKAL ,  ,  , ERODE , Namakkal , Tamil Nadu , 638008 - 1983835 NPA 29-10-2024
All totally measuring 3.09¾ acre (Punj. Hec. 1.25.5) of land has been laid into layout of house sites named as Kalaivel Nagar and the said layout had been regularized by the Deputy Director of Town & Country Planning, Salem Zone under Proceedings 

No.3265/2018 and Approval No.603/2018. Layout Regularization No.508/2018 and Block Development Officer, Perundurai Panchayat Union and Karandipalayam Village Panchayat vide No.3776/2018/B2
-

2242 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu Arunachalam M Arumugam  M 4/31C,Ajjanahalli,Moongilmaduvu,Dharmapuri ,  ,  ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 635810 - 1014766 NPA 29-01-2025 All that piece and parcel of land in Dharmapuri registration district, Pennagram Sub registration district, Pennagaram Taluk, Aajjanahalli Vil lage, -

2243 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu M MERCY - FLAT 81 A BLOCK KRISHNA FLATS BHARATHI NAGAR MAIN  , FLAT 81 A BLOCK KRISHNA FLATS BHARATHI NAGAR MAIN  ,  , CHENNAI , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600043 - 4552214 NPA 29-10-2024 Totally two survey numbers measuring an extent of Ac.0.07 ½ cents (or) 3229.2 Sq.feet (or) 300 Sq.Meter of land with RCC building to be constructed thereon along with common way and all easement rights. -

2244 Bhubaneswar Orissa BHABANI SANKAR NAYAK - NEAR BISHNUPRIYA APPARTMENT,AT-PLOT NO-365 ,  , JAYDEV VIHAR ,  , Khordha , Orissa , 751013 - 500688 NPA 29-07-2024 Dist-Khurda, Tahasil-Bhubaneswar, MOuza-Sundarapada, record of right.No.796/1081, Plot.NO.608,Area AC 0.027.5 decimals I.E.1200 Sq.ft -

2245 Mysore Karnataka HARISINGH S 0 NO 367 ,  , NANCHANAHALLI PALYA ,  , Mysuru , Karnataka , 570008 0 403880 NPA 29-10-2024
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at No 177/29, Nanchanahalli Extension, Khille Mohalla Mysore. Measuring E-W15ft, N-S40ft Total of 600sqft. Bounded on South by Property no 10, North by Road, East by Other portion of same property 

onwed by manohar singh, West by Property no 30.
HARISINGH

2246 Surat Gujarat SHANKARBHAI GYANESHAVAR M LAXMAN SONAVANE JAGNNATH APPARTMENT,A-3 ,  , VALLABH NAGAR ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 VALLABH NAGAR SOCIETY,54 ,  , NR KALYAN NAGAR ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395010 854560 NPA 30-04-2024

All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.222 admeasuring about 48.00 sq.yards i.e. 40.19 sq.mtrs of Shree Vallabh Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.146/2 and 149 i.e. Block No.170 (after Revision 

Survey New Block No.184) of  Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej District Surat.  The said plot is bounded by On or towards North by  : Adj. Plot No.221. On or towards South by  : Adj. Plot No.223. On or towards East by   : Adj. Internal Road of Society.    On 

or towards West by   : Adj. Plot No.249.

LATABEN SHANKARBHAI MAHALE

2247 Dombivli Maharashtra SHAILENDRA MAURYA SANDEEP KUMAR JAYSAVAL MOHAN SMRUTI APT ROAD NO 16/21,R NO 1ST FLOOR ,  , KISAN NAGAR 2 ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 400604 OMKAR CHAWL NO 25,ROOM NO 04 ,  , OLD BELAPUR RD ,  , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400605 1539710 NPA 29-01-2025

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 306, on the 3rd Floor, admeasuring about 628 Sq. Fts. i.e. 58.36 Sq. Mtrs Built up area, in the building No. B/2, in the Building known as Sai Dev Park, constructed on all those pieces and parcels of land bearing 

Survey No. 169/4Part, admeasuring area 557.4 Sq.mtrs., lying being situated at Vil lage Purna, Taluka Bhivandi, District Thane, within the limits of Grampanchayat Purna, Sub-District Bhiwandi, Registration District Thane  Schedule of Flat East - Duct 

West - Flat No 305 North - Passage South - Open Space  Schedule Of Land East - Road. West - Property of Vasant Bhoir . South - Property of Vasant Bhoir and (Lake)Talaw. North - Property of Chaudhari.

ANITA RAMPRASAD MOURYA

2248 Ongole Andhra Pradesh SANJEEVA RAO M 0 6-51 ,  , Chintalapalem ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523274 0 366376 NPA 29-11-2024
Prakasam District - Singaraya Konda S.D. - Jarugumalli Revenue Mandal Chinthalapalem Village Panchayat - Jarugumalli Vil lage S.No. 265/4 - an extent of Ac. 0.04 Cents or 193.6 Sq.Yards out of AC.0.21 Cents bounded by:-  East   : Property of K. 

Vijaya Bhasakar Rao South : Property of M.Hanumantha Rao West  : Panchayat Road  North : Property of M.Anand Rao   Within the above boundaries an ex1ent of Ac. 0.04 Cents or 193.6 Sq.Yards or 162.624 Sq.Meters.
Sanjeeva Rao

2249 Nagpur Maharashtra RITESH ANKAR P 0 Plot No.103 ,  , Ashtavinayak Layout ,  , Nagpur , Maharashtra , 440016 0 266457 NPA 29-08-2024
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 103-A admeasuring 74.32 Sq. Mt. in the sanctioned layout of Ashtavinayak Developers out of Kh. No. 139, Mouza: Wanadongari, P. H. No. 46, House No. 12196, Ward No. 2 within the limit of Gram 

Panchayat Wanadongari Tah. Hingna & Dist. Nagpur and bounded as under:-  EAST : Road WEST : Plot No. 102 NORTH : Road SOUTH : Plot No. 101
Ritesh Ankar

2250 Dharapuram Tamil Nadu UDHAYARAJA S 0 26/13 , Dharapuram ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 638656 0 1667068 NPA 29-12-2024
All that piece and part of land and building in Tirupur District, Tirupur Registration District, Dharapuram S.R.O., Dharapuram Taluk, Dharapuram Town Municipal Ward No.6, Block 9, New Bheemar Ahraharam, Town Survey No.356 in this an extent of 

1031 Sq.ft out of 6192 Sq.ft
-

2251 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu BOOMINATHAN  A 0 NO 8/2291.19, THIRUMALAI THIRUPPATHI NAGAR, INDRA NAGAR , ANAIYUR, SIVAKASI ,  , Virudhunagar , Virudhunagar , Tamil Nadu , 626124 0 3706778 NPA 29-12-2024

All the piece and parcel of land together with building situated at Virudhunagar District, Virudhunagar Registration District, Sivakasi Taluk, Sivakasi Sub-Registration District, Anaiyur Village, comprised in Ayan Punj. Survey No.301/1 measuring Hec. 

0.45.50 or 1 Acre 12 cents and Ayan Punj. Survey No.301/2 measuring Hec. 0.47.00 or 1 Acre 16 cents, totally 2 Acre 28 cents, in this North East corner measuring 18572.50 sq.ft. of land has been divided into plots, in this Plot No.10 West measuring 

4504.50 sq.ft.,

-

2252 Udumalpet Tamil Nadu Balavinoth  S 0 4/11,Perumal Kovil Street,  Gobichettipalayam ,  ,  ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638452 0 2376057 NPA 29-12-2024
In Tiruppur Regn.District, in Kaniyur Sub-Regn.District, in Maddathukulam Taluk, In Vedapatti Vil lage, in S.F.No.101/1A as per the updating S.F.No.101/5B an extent of Punja acre 0.11 ½ of lands. in this house site an extent of 1800 Sq.ft RCC roof 

ground floor residential building and shop, further, with an extent of 700 Sq.ft RCC roof first floor building New S.F.No.101/5B2 with an extent of Punja Hectare 0.04.65 = Punja acre 0.11 ½ cents.
-

2253 Dombivli Maharashtra PREMSHANKAR SINGH MADHUKAR BHOSALE SAI LEEA APARTMENT,ROOM NO 203 2ND FLOOR B WING ,  , GHODVINDE NAGAR ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421601 KHATIVALI,GHAR NO 829 ,  , G P KHATIVALI ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421601 606128 NPA 29-11-2024

Flat No. 204 on the 2nd Floor, B-Wing, area admeasuring 425 Sq. Fts., i.e. 39.49 Sq. Mtrs., Built Up area, in the Building known as Sai Residency Complex in Building-A/2 constructed on land bearing Old Survey No. 226/2 Gut No. 199, area admeasuring 

0H- 37R-2P + Pot Kharaba 0H-01R-5P, all those pieces or parcels of lands situate lying and being at Vil lage Khativali, Taluka- Shahapur and Dist.-Thane, in the registration district Thane and sub district of Shahapur, within the limits of Grampanchayat 

Khativali.  Schedule of Flat Boundaries Schedule of Flat East - Passage West - Open Space North - Flat No 205 South - Staircase  Schedule of Land Boundaries East - Road West - Land of Gut No. 226 South - Land of Gut No. 227 North - Land of Gut No. 

198 and 200

MUNI PREMSHANKAR SINGH

2254 Virudhunagar Tamil Nadu BOOMINATHAN  A 0 NO 8/2291.19, THIRUMALAI THIRUPPATHI NAGAR, INDRA NAGAR , ANAIYUR, SIVAKASI ,  , Virudhunagar , Virudhunagar , Tamil Nadu , 626124 0 315350 NPA 29-12-2024

All the piece and parcel of land together with building situated at Virudhunagar District, Virudhunagar Registration District, Sivakasi Taluk, Sivakasi Sub-Registration District, Anaiyur Village, comprised in Ayan Punj. Survey No.301/1 measuring Hec. 

0.45.50 or 1 Acre 12 cents and Ayan Punj. Survey No.301/2 measuring Hec. 0.47.00 or 1 Acre 16 cents, totally 2 Acre 28 cents, in this North East corner measuring 18572.50 sq.ft. of land has been divided into plots, in this Plot No.10 West measuring 

4504.50 sq.ft.,

-

2255 Udumalpet Tamil Nadu Balavinoth  S 0 4/11,Perumal Kovil Street,  Gobichettipalayam ,  ,  ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638452 0 3172328 NPA 29-12-2024
In Tiruppur Regn.District, in Kaniyur Sub-Regn.District, in Maddathukulam Taluk, In Vedapatti Vil lage, in S.F.No.101/1A as per the updating S.F.No.101/5B an extent of Punja acre 0.11 ½ of lands. in this house site an extent of 1800 Sq.ft RCC roof 

ground floor residential building and shop, further, with an extent of 700 Sq.ft RCC roof first floor building New S.F.No.101/5B2 with an extent of Punja Hectare 0.04.65 = Punja acre 0.11 ½ cents.
-

2256 Madurai Tamil Nadu Alagarsamy Manoj  S 0 PLOT NO 21 AVVAI STREET SASI NAGAR ,  TAPAL THANTHI NAGAR ANAIYUR MADURAI ,  ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625017 0 12989640 NPA 29-11-2024 All the piece and parcel of land together with building situated at Madurai District, Madurai North Registration District, Melur Taluk, Melur West Sub-Registration District, Melur Village, Melur Municipality l imits, Ward 7, Mankatti Theppakulam Street -

2257 Dombivli Maharashtra DINESH DEVIDAS SALVE MANSUR A REHIMAN MALPEKAR HANUMAN  NAGAR,GANESH SOCIETY ,  , VIKHROLI WEST ,  , Mumbai Suburban , Maharashtra , 400079 FATIMABAI CHAWL,166 1/6 ,  , ACHARYA ATREY NAGAR SMD ROAD ,  , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400037 722080 NPA 29-11-2024 At present, as per Town Survey Land Register sub-division, the property is situated at Ward A, Block No.27, comprised in Old Survey Nos. 225/1B, 1A3B), T.S.No.7, 0.4.18.8 ares or 418 sq.mtrs. DIKHSHA DINESH SALVE

2258 Nagpur Maharashtra RITESH ANKAR P 0 Plot No.103 ,  , Ashtavinayak Layout ,  , Nagpur , Maharashtra , 440016 0 247670 NPA 29-08-2024
All That piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No. 103-A admeasuring 74.32 Sq. Mt. in the sanctioned layout of Ashtavinayak Developers out of Kh. No. 139, Mouza: Wanadongari, P. H. No. 46, House No. 12196, Ward No. 2 within the limit of Gram 

Panchayat Wanadongari Tah. Hingna & Dist. Nagpur and bounded as under:-  EAST : Road WEST : Plot No. 102 NORTH : Road SOUTH : Plot No. 101
0

2259 Palakkad Kerala ARUNBABU V SATHEESH S NSS College Nemmara Post,Ariyakode House ,  , Ayiloor ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678508 Vadavannur,Mazhuvanpadam ,  , Chittur Taluk ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678504 1129969 NPA 29-01-2025

The property having an extent of 0.0162+0.0162 = 0324 Hector of land and building in Old Sy. No.32/3 and Re. Sy. No.87/3 in Re Sy. Block No.50 (As per Title deed No. 173/2010), and Re. Sy. No. 87/3-1, (as per TP No.4320) ,in Chittur Taluk, Ayalur 

Village , Palakkad District, The property situated in the following boundaries :-  DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED NO.173/2010  EAST           :             PROPERTY OF RAJAN   NORTH       :             PROPERTY OF SANKARAN   

WEST          :             PROPERTY OF MANIKKAN   SOUTH       :              PANCHAYATH ROAD   BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE   EAST          :              PROPERTY OF RAJAN   WEST        :               PROPERTY 

OF MANIKKAN   NORTH     :               PROPERTY OF SANKARAN   SOUTH     :               PANCHAYATH ROAD

VELAYUDHAN V

2260 Wagholi Maharashtra BHARATI KHANEKAR 0 SR NO 8-6 SAVRATRA FLAT NO 08 ,  , UTKARSH ENGLISH SCHOOL ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411041 0 1101598 NPA 29-11-2024 Totally 2421 sq.ft or 224.92 sq.mtrs or 5 cents 243 sq.ft CHINTAMANI

2261 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh ARUMUGAM PUJALI KIRAN M D.No.4-35-107 ,  , Vijayalakshmi Nagar ,  , Kurnool , Andhra Pradesh , 518003  ,  , Gattaiah Nagar ,  , Kurnool , Andhra Pradesh , 518001 1171780 NPA 29-07-2024

All the part and parcel of land and building extent of 133.33 Sq.yards in Plot No.124 in Sy.Nos 50/1A, 50/1B of Mamidalapadu Village, located within the limits of Stantanpuram Grama Panchayath, Kurnool Dist, under the jurisdiction of Kurnool Sub 

registration and registration district Kurnool  Boundaries of House  East ? Site of Plot No.125 West ? Site of Plot No.123 North ? 30 feet wide Road South ? Site of Plot No.133  Measurement of land  East ? West : 30 feet or 9.1440 Mtrs North ? South : 40 

feet or 12.1920 Mtrs  land Exent 133.33 Sq.Yards

ARUMUGAM PUJALI

2262 Ongole Andhra Pradesh K NAGESWARA RAO K PAVAN KUMAR D NO 2-91 ,  , THOTA VENGANNA PALEM ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523252  ,  , THOTAVENGANA PALEM ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523252 1099829 NPA 30-12-2019
Prakasam District ? Markapuram R.D, Darsi S.R.O ? Thalluru Mandal ? Dosakayalapadu Village Panchayat Area ? Dosakayalapadu vil lage Sy No.162/6A ? an extent of 242 sq.yards ? property bounded by:    East  : Passage   South  : Daramvaripalem 

Road   West  : Site of Ravulupalli Venkateswarlu   North  :  Site of Kutala Nageswar Rao    Within the above boundaries, an extent of 242 Sq. Yards of  Vacant site.
K NAGESWARA RAO

2263 Surat Gujarat VIJAY VAJUBHAI TIMBAL JOGRANA VIPULBHAI RAHABHAI STAR GARDEN,FLAT NO T-401 ,  , VARIAV GAM ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394520 OPP STAR GARDEN,PLOT NO 7 VALINATH SOCIETY ,  , CHAPRABHATHA ROAD ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394107 2239746 NPA 29-11-2024

All right title and interest in Flat No. 401 Built Up area admeasuring 60.40 Sq. mtrs as per sanction plan on 4th floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of T Building of Star Garden, constructed on the land bearing Block 

No.1276 admeasuring 7016.00sq.mtrs and Block No.1279 admeasuring 9632.00 sq.mtrs , T.P. Scheme No.36 (variyav), Original Plot No.29 and 31, Final Plot No.30 admeasuring 4561.00 sq.mtrs and Final Plot No.32 admeasuring 6262.00 sq.mtrs. of 

Revenue Survey No.1341 and 1345 of  Vil lage Variyav, Sub District Adajan, District Surat stands in the name of M/s/ 7-Star Construction, a partnership firm and its partners.  and Flat No. T-401 surrounded by  on or towards North  by  : Flat No. T-402. on or 

towards South  by  : Flat No. S-402. on or towards East  by     : Flat No. T-404. on or towards West by  : Open Land.

RADHABEN VAJUBHAI TIMBAL

2264 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Kottai Durai K Sethurpandi   S 124/256 South Street,Kalappakulam , Tirunelveli ,  , Tirunelveli , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627754 36 North street ,analyoor , perumpathoor ,  ,  , Tirunelveli , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627756 1825109 NPA 29-01-2025 All the piece and parcel of land together with building situated at Tenkasi Registration District, Sankarankovil Sub-Registration District, Sankarankovil Panchayat Union, Kalapakulam Panchayat Zone, Kalapakulam Village, Ward No.4, East West Street 

(Middle Street)
-

2265 Theni Tamil Nadu VIJAY RAVEE RAJESHKANNAN M Mettupatti Street,41/7 ,  , Kamayagoundanpatti ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625521 Palanisamy Gouder Street,5-5-37 ,  , Kamayagoundanpatti ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625521 2939836 NPA 29-10-2023
Theni District, Periyakulam Registration District, Cumbum SRO, Kayamagoundanpatti Vil lage and Panchayath, Survey No.724/10A2, Old Karuppasamy Kovil Street, Block No.1, Mettupattiyan Lane, Now Ward No.7, Mettupatti Street, Door No.41, for the 

extent of 2160 Sq.feet (East-West: 48 feet, South-North: 45 feet) of RCC and tin sheeted roof House Building with E.B and Water Tap Connection, the applicant his having Common wall right both East and West sides with usual pathway rights and with all 

its amenities   BOUNDARIES ARE:   East- House belonged to Angathevar North- East-West Street West - House belonged to Periyasamy South- East-West Street

VIJAY RAVEE

2266 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu A KALIDHASAN SANKARA SUBRAMANIAN VADAKATHI AMMAN KOVIL 2ND STREET,NO 2 ,  , ILANJI ,  , Tenkasi , Tamil Nadu , 627805 VADALATHIAMMAN KOVIL STREET,2 ,  , KUNNAKUDI ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627805 1910775 NPA 28-02-2025

Item-I All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Tenkasi Registration District, Tenkasi Joint I Sub Registrar's Office in Ilanji Vil lage, Ilanji Town Panchayat Limit at 7th ward in Vadakathiamman kovil 2nd street, Old Natham Survey No.442/2 and 

as per New Natham Survey No.1463/37 measuring to an extent of 665.5sq feet equivalent to 61.83 sq mtr running East-West 30.25 feet, South North 22 feet with constructed South facing house building bearing door No's 2/1,2/2 including electricity 

service connection No.07-030-006-558 therein.  Boundaries North : House of I.S. Murugan South : Item II property and Thangamman kovil street East : South ? North Jublee Kinatry street West : House of Subramanian Item-II All the piece and parcel of the 

land and building in Tenkasi Registration District, Tenkasi Joint I Sub Registrar's Office in Ilanji Vil lage, Ilanji Town Panchayat Limit at 7th ward in Thangamman kovil 2nd street, Old Natham Survey No.442/2 and as per New Natham Survey No.1463/37 

measuring to an extent of 167.06 sq feet running East-West 20.25 feet, South- North 8.25 feet of lands therein.  Boundaries North : Item I Property South : East-West Street East : Thangamman Kovil West: House of Subramanian.

A KALIDHASAN

2267 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu A KALIDHASAN SANKARA SUBRAMANIAN VADAKATHI AMMAN KOVIL 2ND STREET,NO 2 ,  , ILANJI ,  , Tenkasi , Tamil Nadu , 627805 VADALATHIAMMAN KOVIL STREET,2 ,  , KUNNAKUDI ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627805 656872 NPA 28-02-2025

Item-I All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Tenkasi Registration District, Tenkasi Joint I Sub Registrar's Office in Ilanji Vil lage, Ilanji Town Panchayat Limit at 7th ward in Vadakathiamman kovil 2nd street, Old Natham Survey No.442/2 and 

as per New Natham Survey No.1463/37 measuring to an extent of 665.5sq feet equivalent to 61.83 sq mtr running East-West 30.25 feet, South North 22 feet with constructed South facing house building bearing door No's 2/1,2/2 including electricity 

service connection No.07-030-006-558 therein.  Boundaries North : House of I.S. Murugan South : Item II property and Thangamman kovil street East : South ? North Jublee Kinatry street West : House of Subramanian Item-II All the piece and parcel of the 

land and building in Tenkasi Registration District, Tenkasi Joint I Sub Registrar's Office in Ilanji Vil lage, Ilanji Town Panchayat Limit at 7th ward in Thangamman kovil 2nd street, Old Natham Survey No.442/2 and as per New Natham Survey No.1463/37 

measuring to an extent of 167.06 sq feet running East-West 20.25 feet, South- North 8.25 feet of lands therein.  Boundaries North : Item I Property South : East-West Street East : Thangamman Kovil West: House of Subramanian.

A KALIDHASAN

2268 Dindigul Tamil Nadu Murugan - 4/52B, Periyapallapatti  , Begambur Dindigul ,  ,  , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624002 - 344923 NPA 29-05-2024
Pallapatti vil lage, Dindigul Taluk, within the Registration Sub District of JSRO 2, Dindigul and Registration District of Dindigul. Northern side in Plot NO:1 in S.No.476/1.  On the North   :   Plot No:2 On the East      :   Plot owned by Abuthagir On the South   

:   Plot No:1 part retained with Thangaraj On the West     :  North South Road                         East West on the Northern side 34 feet, on the Southern side 26 ¾ feet, North South on the Western side 31 feet, on the Eastern side 38 feet, totally 1049 sq.ft., 

along with the building thereon.

-

2269 Electronic City Karnataka NAGARAJ K BALARAJU CUNJI Beind Post Office,,No.784, New Extention, ,  , Kadugodi Plantation, ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560067 BEGUR MAIN ROAD,729 ,  , NEAR GOVT HOSPITAL ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560068 2324507 NPA 29-10-2024 All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing No.9, BBMP Khatha No.890, Old Khatha Sl No.890/842, situated at Kadugodi Village, Bidarahalli Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, measuring East to West 30 feet and North to South 30 feet, Totally 

measuring 900 Square feet, now comes under the limits of BBMP  And Bounded on : East by     : Road West by    : Government Property, North by  : Site No.8, South by  : Site No.10,
NAGARAJ K

2270 Warangal Telangana MOHAMMED  MUNEERUDDIN - 16-3-196,Shanthinagar,Near Railway gate  , warangal ,  ,  , Warangal Urban , Telangana , 506002 - 2737740 NPA 29-12-2024 All that piece and parcel of an Open Plot No. 15, to an extent of 171.11 Sq. Yards as per valuation report, 200.00 Sq. Yards as per Regd.Document in survey No. Nos.155/A, 156/D, and 158/C, situated at Matwada Village, Warangal City and Mandal and 

District within the Greater Warangal Municipal Corporation 
-

2271 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh ARATIKATTALA MANIKYA NAGENDRA - RTC COLONY,D.NO:18-80/1 ,  , CHURCH ROAD, C/O CHINTA RAVINDRA ,  , Krishna , Andhra Pradesh , 521456 - 2873103 NPA 29-01-2025 All the piece and parcel of an undivided and unspecified joint share of 47.03 sq.yards or 39.32 sq.mtrs of site out of total extent of 4381.02 sq. yds or 3663.1 sq.mtrs together with flat therein 1 st
 floor with 984 sft of plinth area, 151.71 sft of area common area and 

121 sft of parking area situate in R.S.No.180/2A, Sub division No.180/2A1, R.S.No.180/2B1 bearing Flat. No.205 in 1
st
 floor in “Bhagyarekha Residency” at Ibrahimpatnam village and panchayat, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ibrahimpatnam Sub Registry, Krishna district

-

2272 Hosur Tamil Nadu Rajappa - 119 ,  , Babu Reeddy House Street Layout ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560068 - 8905287 NPA 29-11-2024
All that piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Site No.9 formed in converted S.No.5/1, situated at Roopena Agrahara, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru South Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara 

Palike(BBMP). Measuring: East to West  : 51    Feet North to South : 36.5 Feet  And Bounded on: East by : T.Rajappa's Property West by  : Road North by : Site No.9/A South by : Site No.10 Totally making an area of 1861.5 Sq.feet of land together with 

the building and building to be constructed there on.  EM TO BE CREATED BY  :  RAJAPPA

-

2273 Salem Tamil Nadu Arjunan M K Dhanaseelan Vasantham Nagar,,3/134 ,  , Chinnanur ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636122 Srinivasa Nagar,525, ,  , Gorimedu ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636008 1566904 NPA 29-01-2025
Salem District, Salem East Registration, Joint No.1 SRO, Salem Taluk, Vil lage No.44, Chinnanur, Patta No.1, Vil lage R S No.4/4 measuring Pun.Hec.1.03.5 Asst Rs.4.00 in this Ac.0.92 cents, in this land measuring 38 feet 9 inches on the north and south 

28 feet on the East , 28 Feet 3 inches on the West a total extent of 1090 Sq.ft (as per engineer Valuation report) Ac.0.02-1/2 cents situate within the following boundaries:  East of E Schedule Property allotted to Kalpana; West of C Schedule Property 

allotted to Vellaiyammal ; South of 2.4 metre wide east west path; North of Property belongs to Babu and Baskar;  the above mentioned property has got all mamool and easmentary rights as mentioned in the title deeds and parent deeds.

Kala M

2274 Wagholi Maharashtra Sarika Nilesh Kumbhar Rakesh Sham Kumbhar Pune Satara Road,Katraj Gavthan Kumbhar Wada ,  , katraj ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411046 Pune Satara Road,Near Grampanchayat Office Katraj Kumbhar wada ,  , Katraj ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411046 2567040 NPA 29-10-2024

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the property on S. no. 32, Hissa No. 1C/2/3, Admeasuring area 00H 06Aar assessed at Rs. 00.30Pai. out of which area 00H 03Aar lying and situated at vil lage Grampanchyat  Katraj, 

Taluka Haveli, Dist Pune and within the local l imits of Pune Municipal Corporation, and within the Jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office Haveli, and the boundaries as follows:  On or towards East:     By Road. On or towards South:   property of Mr.Shinde On 

or towards West:    property of Mr.Balwadkar On or towards North:   Property of Mr.Arun Kadam  SCHEDULE II DESCRIPTION OF FLAT PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of property bearing  Flat No.105, First Floor, totally adm. 611 Sq.Ft. i.e. 56.78 sq. 

mtrs  builtup in the building namely ?----------? lying and situated at vil lage Grampanchyat Katraj, Taluka-Haveli, Dist-Pune and the boundaries as follows:  On or towards East:     By Shop No 03 and 04 On or towards South:   By Open Space  On or towards 

West:    By Passage and Staircase  On or towards North:   By Flat No 104

Nilesh Dattatray Kumbhar

2275 Kolhapur Maharashtra MOHAN HARAJI BHANGARE MUSA ABDUL MAJID BANNU UCHGAON,HOUSE NO. 1426 ,  , A/P UCHGAON ,  , Kolhapur , Maharashtra , 416005 SADAR BAZAR,17/81 K ,  , GALALI GALLI KOLHAPUR ,  , Kolhapur , Maharashtra , 416003 2060209 NPA 29-01-2025 All the piece and parcel of the property i.e. Plot No.20 admeasuring 50.76 sq.mtrs alogwith construction admeasuring 75.06 Sq.mtr out of R.S.No.5/2/A at Mouje Mudshingi, Tal-Karveer, Kolhapur and bounded by ?                                                Toward 

East- Road,                                               Toward West- R.S.No.5/1                                              Toward South- Plot No.19                                              Toward North- Plot No.21
MOHAN HARAJI BHANGARE

2276 Amravati Maharashtra NEHA ASHOK PRAJAPATI - C/O MEGHA MANOHARRAO ANASANE BEHIND HOTEL DREAM WORLD NR. RAMTEKE HOUSE SATURNA AMRAVATI ,  , AMRAVATI TO BADNERA MAIN ROAD ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444605 - 1231699 NPA 29-11-2024
All that piece and parcel of the land situated within the limits of Amravati Municipal Corporation and within jurisdiction of Amravati City bearing fiel Survey.No.14/2 converted into Non-Agricultural land vide revenue case.No.NAP-34/ Jewad-24/1989-1990 

order passed on 17.10.1989 therein layour converted plot.No.79 total admeasuring 2990.99 Sq.ft 277.87 Sq.Mtrs thereon residential Apartment named and style as Amarsukh Enclave Wing B therein Flat.No.201 situated on second floor having built up 

area of 41.72 Sq.Mtrs along with 15.01% undivided share in land at Mouje Jewad, pragane Badnera, Tah and Dist, Amravati 

-

2277 Amravati Maharashtra NEHA ASHOK PRAJAPATI - C/O MEGHA MANOHARRAO ANASANE BEHIND HOTEL DREAM WORLD NR. RAMTEKE HOUSE SATURNA AMRAVATI ,  , AMRAVATI TO BADNERA MAIN ROAD ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444605 - 752460 NPA 29-11-2024
All that piece and parcel of the land situated within the limits of Amravati Municipal Corporation and within jurisdiction of Amravati City bearing fiel Survey.No.14/2 converted into Non-Agricultural land vide revenue case.No.NAP-34/ Jewad-24/1989-1990 

order passed on 17.10.1989 therein layour converted plot.No.79 total admeasuring 2990.99 Sq.ft 277.87 Sq.Mtrs thereon residential Apartment named and style as Amarsukh Enclave Wing B therein Flat.No.201 situated on second floor having built up 

area of 41.72 Sq.Mtrs along with 15.01% undivided share in land at Mouje Jewad, pragane Badnera, Tah and Dist, Amravati 

-

2278 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu VADIVEL S KANDAN M 2/209 ,  , THOPPUR ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636352  ,  , T.KANIGARAHALLI, ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636352 1463398 NPA 29-01-2025

In Salem District, Salem West Registration District, Mecheri Sub Registration District, Nallampalli Taluk, Thoppur T. Kanigarahalli  Vil lage  Natham Sy.No. 70/75, Area 167 Sq Meters,  in this Old Sy.No. 70/2, Area 86 Sq meters or 926 Sq feet out of this 

land and the RCC Building proposed to be  Constructed thereon bounded as follows :-  To the East of  : Land belongs to Mr. Kalaiselvan To the West of  : House belongs to Mr. Kondan To the North of : Land belongs to Mr. Kondan To the South of : House 

belongs to Mr. Krishnan and 4 feet vehicle Road In the midst measuring, East to West on North Side     : 9 Meter  East to West on South Side     : 8.2 Meter South to North on East Side    : 10.4 Meter  South to North on West Side   : 9.6 Meter Totally 

measuring an extent of 86 Sq meters land and the RCC Building proposed to be  Constructed thereon along with common way and all easement rights.   The property comes Under Village Panchayat l imits of Thoppur and union Council of Nallampalli.

VADIVEL S

2279 Karur Tamil Nadu Rajkumar V - No.21, Bharathidasan Nagar, 4th Cross, Thanthoni , Karur ,  , Karur , Karur , Tamil Nadu , 639007 - 947975 NPA 29-08-2024

In Karur Registration District, West Karur Sub Registration District, Karur Taluk, Thanthoni Vil lage, Ayan Punjai SF.No.554, Ac.3.34 in this Ac.1.67 which is divided into several house sites and named and styled as "BHARATHIDASHAN NAGAR" in this 

House site No.21 measuring 1500 Sq.ft (139.35 Sq.meter) with RCC building situated within the following four boundaries: West of   : 20 feet wide North South road; East of    : House site No.20 of Mohanasundaram; North of  :  House site No.31; South of : 

20 feet wide East West road; Within these measuring East West on both sides 30 feet; North South on both sides 50 feet admeasuring 1500 Sq.ft (139.35 Sq.meter) with new RCC house building to be constructed,together with usual pathway rights over 

East West and North South roads found in the boundaries and all the roads found in the layout and easementary rights. Its Present Sub-division No. 554/1.

-

2280 Karur Tamil Nadu Rajkumar V - No.21, Bharathidasan Nagar, 4th Cross, Thanthoni , Karur ,  , Karur , Karur , Tamil Nadu , 639007 - 359316 NPA 29-08-2024

All that piece and parcle of land situated at In Karur Registration District, West Karur Sub Registration District, Karur Taluk, Thanthoni Vil lage, Ayan Punjai SF.No.554, Ac.3.34 in this Ac.1.67 which is divided into several house sites and named and styled 

as "BHARA THIDASHAN NAGAR" in this House site No.21 measuring 1500 Sq.ft (139.35 Sq.meter) with RCC building situated within the following four boundaries:- On the West of 20 feet wide North South road; On the East of House site No.20 of 

Mohanasundaram; On the North of House site No.31; On the South of 20 feet wide East West road; Within these measuring East West on both sides 30 feet; North South on both sides 50 feet admeasuring 1500 Sq.ft (139.35 Sq.meter) with new RCC house 

building to be constructed, together with usual pathway rights over East West and North South roads found in the boundaries and all the roads found in the layout and easementary rights. Its Present Sub-division No. 554/1.

-

2281 Karur Tamil Nadu Rajkumar V Naveen  G No.21, Bharathidasan Nagar, 4th Cross, Thanthoni , Karur ,  , Karur , Karur , Tamil Nadu , 639007 - 1597857 NPA 29-08-2024

All that piece and parcle of land situated at In Karur Registration District, West Karur Sub Registration District, Karur Taluk, Thanthoni Vil lage, Ayan Punjai SF.No.554, Ac.3.34 in this Ac.1.67 which is divided into several house sites and named and styled 

as "BHARA THIDASHAN NAGAR" in this House site No.21 measuring 1500 Sq.ft (139.35 Sq.meter) with RCC building situated within the following four boundaries:- On the West of 20 feet wide North South road; On the East of House site No.20 of 

Mohanasundaram; On the North of House site No.31; On the South of 20 feet wide East West road; Within these measuring East West on both sides 30 feet; North South on both sides 50 feet admeasuring 1500 Sq.ft (139.35 Sq.meter) with new RCC house 

building to be constructed, together with usual pathway rights over East West and North South roads found in the boundaries and all the roads found in the layout and easementary rights. Its Present Sub-division No. 554/1.

-

2282 Mysore Karnataka MAHADEVA SHETTY M KUMAR SWAMY 1ST STAGE,EWS 74 ,  , HEBBAL ,  , Mysuru , Karnataka , 570016 2ND STAGE,2295 ,  , 16TH CROSS ,  ,  , Karnataka , 570017 712192 NPA 29-11-2024 ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY IS SITUATED AT NO EWS 74 1st STAGE HEBBAL DEVARAJA MOHALLA  MYSORE MEASURING   E-W 30.00 SQFT N-S 15.00 SQFT  TOTAL OF 450 SQFT. SOUTH BY:- PROPERTY NO EWS 75 

WEST BY:-  PROPERTY NO EWS 71 ,  EAST BY:- ROAD  NORTH BY:- PROPERTY NO EWS 73
MAHADEVA SHETTY

2283 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Vinayagam P - First Cross Street,No.27 ,  , Raja Nagar ,  , Puducherry , Puducherry (UT) , 605013 - 3234553 NPA 29-01-2025
All that piece and parcel of the property in Cuddalore R.D., Cuddalore 2 nd

 Jt, Sub-R.D., Cuddalore Panchayat Union Limits, Kudikadu Village, New Survey No.3/4, - 0.84.5 Hec., Presently as per Sub-Division New Survey No.210/19- 0.02.0 Hec., Old Survey No.368/7- Acre 1.10 

Cents, in this on the northern side Acre 0.76 cents, in this on the southern side Acre 0.50 Cents, had been formed as layout in the name of “Manjini Rajendrapuram”, in this the plot bearing No.4, measuring East to West 90 feet on North, 90 Feet on south, South to North 21 feet on east 21 

feet on west, an area of 1890 Square Feet (176 Sq.M.,) along with the brick-built R.C.C. terraced building with Electricity service connection. (As per patta extract 1.85 Acres)

-

2284 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Vinayagam P Senthilkumar P First Cross Street,No.27 ,  , Raja Nagar ,  , Puducherry , Puducherry (UT) , 605013  ,  , Periyapillaiyarmedu ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 607005 4715758 NPA 29-01-2025

Description of Property: Cuddalore R.D., Cuddalore 2nd Jt. Sub-R.D., Cuddalore Panchayat Union limits, Kudikadu Village, New Survey No.3/4 ? 0.84.5 Hec., presently as per sub-division New Survey No.210/19 ? 0.02.0 Hec., Old Survey No.368/7 ? Acre 

1.10 cents, in this on the northern side Acre 0.76 cents, in this on the southern side Acre 0.50 Cents, had been formed as layout in the name of "Manjini Rajendrapuram", in this the plot bearing No.4, measuring East to West 90 feet on north, 90 feet on 

south, South to North 21 feet on east, 21 feet on west, an area of 1890 Square feet (176 Sq.m.) along with the brick-built R.C.C. terraced building with Electricity service connection. (as per patta extract 1.85 Ares)  Boundaries:  West of Cuddalore-

Chidambaram Main Road, East of plot No.7,  North of Selvaraj Salai,  South of remaining building of Vinayagam.

Vinayagam P

2285 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Dilli Ganesh U - 49 C Block, Jamaliya Housing Board State Bank Colony, Sembiam, Perambur, Chennai ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600011 - 1922448 NPA 29-07-2024 All that piece and parcel of land situated at Plot.No.3 measuring an extent of 2085 Sq.ft in layout named as “Mullai Nagar Annex-I” and comprised within Survey.No.171/1A of Nemilichery Village, Avadi taluk, Tiruvallur district Flat bearing Flat.No.A in 

the ground Floor, situated at “JAS SAHOL NIVAS” measuring 700 Sq.ft of built up area 
-

2286 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu Durai K S - NO: 1 / 310 ,  , KOTTIVAKKAM ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600041 - 12574494 NPA 30-11-2010 460 Sq.ft. Undivided share of land out of 3030 Sq.ft. together with a Flat in the Second Floor, bearing No. S2, having a plinth area of 956 Sq.ft (including common area) in Plot No. 8, Sri Ram Nagar 1 st
 Cross Street, Kodungaiyur, Chennai Comprised in Old 

Survey No. 135/1A, T.S. No. 91, Block No. 2, Selavoyyal Village, Fort Tondiarpet Taluk, Chennai District
-

2287 Cuddalore Tamil Nadu Sivakumar - 22 ,  , School Street ,  , Cuddalore , Puducherry (UT) , 605007 - 1765234 NPA 30-01-2022
Puducherry R.D., Puducherry Sub R.D., Ariankuppam Commune Panchayat l imits, Vil lage No.70, Manaveli Revenue Village, Nonankuppam, Padasalai Street, Re-Survey No.36/1, Cadastre Nos.1530-1/2, 1533Bis, 1533, Patta No.531, the brickbuilt 

terraced house bearing Door No.22 in the plot measuring East-West 60 feet, South-North 29 feet on east, 30 feet on west, an area of 1770 Square feet, along with Electricity and Water service connection. Boundaries: West by Padasalai Street, East by plot 

settled by settlor in favour of settlee/applicant, North by Easwa ran Koil, South by plot settled by settlor in favour of settlee/applicant.

-

2288 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Samson Stalin J Jabestin   S 9-91,Kattuvilai,Moovattumugam Post , Charoor,Thiruvattar ,  , Kanyakumari , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629177 - 2147289 NPA 29-01-2025
All the piece and parcel of land together with building situated at Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Registration District, Marthandam Joint I Sub-Registration District, Vilancode Taluk, previously Nalloor Village, Kuzhithurai Town Village, Kannakode 

Desam, comprised in Jenmam New Survey No.C8/43 measuring 5.10 ares, in this 2.340 cents and New Survey No.C8/44 measuring 5.10 ares, in this 5.710 cents, totally 8.050 cents, in this 7.180 cents or 290.57 sq.mtrs., Kuzhithurai Municipality, Old 

Survey No.2417

-

2289 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu Sridhar - No:173 ,  , Bells Road ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600005 - 580707 NPA 29-01-2025

Item:1 All the piece and parcel of land and Building bearing Door no:8,Perambur High Road, Perambur,Chennai-12, comprised in R S No:266/9,Block no:16 Measuring an extent of 378sq.ft together with common pathway rights 3*145st siuated at 

perambur vil lage,permbur purasawalkam taluk,Chennai and bounded on the  North by : Property belongs to Mr Periyasamy Gounder and Common Passage; South by : Property Belongs to Mrs Pappa Ammal; East by : Property be belongs to Mr Rajagopal 

Naicker; West by : Property belongs to Mr Gopal Naicker; admeasuring  East to west to both sides 18ft North to South to both sides 21 ft Iying within the R D of Central Chennai and Sub R D of Purasawalkam  Item : 2  All the piece and parcel of land and 

Building bearing Door no:8,Perambur High Road, Perambur,Chennai-12, comprised in R S No:266/9,Block no:16 Measuring an extent of 378sq.ft together with common pathway rights 3*145st siuated at perambur vil lage,permbur purasawalkam 

taluk,Chennai and bounded on the  North by :Property Belongs to Mr Loganathan; South by :  Property be belongs to Mr Rajagopal Naicker R S no:266/4 Part; East by : Prperty Belongs to Denadhayalan; West by : 3ft Common Pathway;  Iying within the R 

D of Chennai Central and Sub R D of Purasawalkam

-

2290 Adayar Tamil Nadu Elumalai R Padmini G 9/4 ,  , MUZAFAR JUNG BHAHADUR ST ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600005 new police quarters,E 33 ,  , pudupet ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600002 2158593 NPA 29-01-2025
All that piece and parcel of land and Building comprised in O.S.No.1936, R.S.No. 2054, as per Patta (C.A.No. 143/2004), New R.S.No.2054/1 measuring an extent of 1271 Sq.ft., as per Patta measuring 1147 Sq.ft. situated at Old Door No.348, New Door 

No.161, Triplicane High Road, Triplicane, Chennai ? 5 in Triplicane Village, Mylapore ? Triplicane Taluk, Chennai District and bounded on the  North by     : Municipal Junction,  South by  : Property belonging to Mr. Ratna Chettiar,  East by : Property 

belonging to Mr. Sambanda Mudaliar West by : Triplicane High Road,  lying within the Registration District of Central Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Triplicane.

Elumalai R

2291 Punalur Kerala MOHANKUMAR K DHARMARAJAN G VILANGARA,THULASI BHAVAN ,  , NELLIKUNNAM PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691520  ,  , PANAVELY PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691532 1437498 NPA 29-01-2024 All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Kottarakkara Additional Sub Dist, Kottarakkara Taluk, Ummannoor Village in Re Sy no. 245/5-4, Old Sy No. 75/3 for an extent of 2.02 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon.  

BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North :  Property of Jayakumar East  :  Property of Gopakumar and Jayakumar South :  Property of  Gopakumar                       West :  Panchayath Road
MOHANKUMAR K

2292 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu TamilSelvan - 292A ,  , Main Road ,  , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 611117 - 1673802 NPA 01-03-2019 Nagapattinam Registration District, and Sub Registry, Kilvelur Taluk,Agarakadambanur vil lage,in old R.S.No.139/7,New R.S.no.139/7D as per Sub Divided Natham R.s.no.139/7D2 full extent of 98 Sqmtr, as per the documets 105 Sqmtr=1130 Sqft land 

Boundaries : South of Mohan Property North of Main Road East of Subramanian Property West of Arivuselvan Property
-

2293 Ahmedabad Gujarat Chiragkumar Maneklal Thakkar - RBL EDIFICE,A-101 ,  , OPP SHLOK PARISAR ,  , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 382481 - 2708334 NPA 29-11-2024 All that piece and parcel of Flat No. B-1404, 14 th
 Floor, Block No. B, 58.22 Sq. Mtrs., balcony 1.5 Sq. Mtrs. and built-up area 64.32 Sq. Mtrs. along with total construction thereon in the scheme known as “Murlidhar Heights” on the part of the Land held by Splendid Infrabuild LLP bearing 

Survey No. 96 + 98/b, F.P. No. 34/2 of T.P.S. No. 75 (Hanspura- Naroda-Muthiya), Mauje Muthiya, Taluka Asarva, District - Sub District Ahmedabad
-

2294 Amravati Maharashtra Dilip Prabhakar Ratnaparakhi - SHREEAM APPARTMENT AMRAVATI,C/O PRAVIN VASANTRAO KURHADE ,  , YOGAYOG COLONY ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444701 - 2228736 NPA 29-01-2025 All that piece and parcel of the property within the limits of Amravati Municipal corporation and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar office, Amravati city, field Survey No.23/2-C i.e. 23/2-K, Plot.No.30 totally admeasuring 100.32 sq.mt. 1079.84 Sq.ft 

hereinafter called as the subject property situated at Mouje : Mhsala, Pragne : Nandgaon Peth, Tq. Dist Amravati 
-

2295 Trivandrum Kerala Ajeesh G VINU J ALAVAKKOD,GANGA BHAVAN ,  , THATTATHUMALA ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695614 MARAVAKKUZHY,LEKSHMI VILASAM ,  , THATTATHUMALA ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695614 1815814 NPA 29-06-2024 All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.163/9 of Pazhayakunnumel Village, Chirayinkeezhu Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 18.60 Ares of Land.  Boundaries (as per sketch): East   : Property of Mani North : Property of 

Anilkumar West  : Property of Anilkumar South : Property of Rajan, Thulaseedharan Pillai and Road
AJITHA KUMARI K R

2296 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh BOPPANA VIJAYA DURGA 4-27,VUYYURU, VTC ,  ,  , KRISHNA , Krishna , Andhra Pradesh , 521165 2570765 NPA 29-01-2025 An extent of 453.46 sq. yards or 379.13 sq. mtrs of vacant residential site bearing R.S.No.341/A, 341/B, Plot No.4, LP No.36/2016/VIJ situate in Vellaturu  Vil lage and Gram Panchayat Area, G. Konduru Mandal, Mylavaram Sub- Registry, NTR District 

being 
BOPPANA  VIJAYA DURGA

2297 Warangal Telangana AVULA RAJITHA CHANDRAMOHAN MANUKA VANGALAPALLY,H.NO 3-27/5 ,  , CHILPOOR MANDAL ,  , Warangal Urban , Andhra Pradesh , 506144 NASHKAL,H.NO 2-21/4 ,  , STN GHANPUR ,  ,  ,  , 506214 1079343 NPA 28-02-2025
House and open place bearing GP No.3-27/5  admeasuring 278.00 sq.Yards or 232.44 Sq.Mtrs situated at Vangalapally vil lage, Ghanpur (stn)Mandal (presently Chilpur Mandal) of Warangal District presently Jangaon District, within the limits of 

RegistrationDistrict, Warangal and Sub-Registrar, Ghanpur (stn) and bounded by : AVULA RAJITHA

2298 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh KANDREGULA VENKATA JWALAM Bheemasetty om Sankara Rao MIDDLE PITCH,LIG-132 ,  , VUDA COLONY ,  , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535001  ,  , RANGHALA STREET ,  , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535001 1313640 NPA

SCHEDULE-A :  Residential Flat No.T1 and T2 in Third Floor   MURALI KRISHNA  VIHAR Block-A an UNDIVIDED AND UNSPECIFIED share  of measuring of 61.5 Sq.Yds.,out of            800sq.Yds.in the proposed constructed building in S.NO.84/9 part 

situated at Plot No.30,31,32 in Sri Shiridi sai Colony Layout,Vizianagaram 1 Bit,Thotapalem,Vizianagaram Municipality,Vizianagaram District,SCHEDULE-B : Resdidential Flat No. T1 and T2 in Third Floor in MURALI KRISHNA VIHAR -  

 A-BLOCK an UNDIVIDED AND UNSPECIFIED share of measuring of 61.5 Sq.Yds.,out of 800   Sq.Yds. in the proposed  constructed building in S.NO.84/9 part situated at Plot No.30,31,32 in Sri Shiridi Sai Colony Layout,Vizianagaram 1 

Bit,Thotapalem,Vizianagaram Municipality,Vizianagaram District and Boundaries of the Flat.
KANDREGULA VENKATA JWALAMUKHI

2299 Ongole Andhra Pradesh G NAGARJUNA REDDY K Tirupathi Swamy Near Sivalayam Temple,NA ,  , Konijedu ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523272  ,  , Kotakatla Vari Street ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523226 1005680 NPA 28-02-2025
Prakasam District ? Ongole S.D ? Ongole Muncipal Corporation Area ? Ongole Rural Vil lage S.No:144/1 -an extent of Ac.17-75 cents -wherein Ac.8-88 cents ? plot No.45 vacant site bounded by:-

With in the above boundaries an extent of 3414.7 Sq. Feet gadies 42 Sq. Ft or 379.4 Sq. Yards site
G Nagarjuna Reddy

2300 Guntur Andhra Pradesh SULTAN SHAIK ANANDPET,DOOR NO:17-17-81 ,  , 7TH LINE ANANDPET ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522001 1378219 NPA 01-05-2025 All that part and parcel of the property situated at Guntur Dist, Chebrolu Sub-Dist., within Village and Panchayat area of Vejendla Village D.No.484 of extent of 85 Sq. yards ofvacant site

2301 Belgaum Karnataka VENKATESH LAXMAN KALLIMAN V L K CCB NO. 218 ,  , SAMBHAJI NAGAR ,  , Belagavi , Karnataka , 590005 1161587 NPA 29-10-2024

Schedule – A

All that piece and parcel of the Plot No. 11 in R.S. No. 72/2, GP No. 995/1 admesuring 20 x 59 = 1900 Sq ft., situated at Pant Nagar, Pant Balekundri, Balekundri B K, Village, tal and Dist: Belagavi, which is within the limits of the Gram panchayat of the 

Balekundri B K, Village and within the Jurisdiction Hereinafter called as the first party of the one part of the sub registrar, Belgaum. The said G P No. 995/1, has been corresponded Hereinafter called as the first party of the one part to computerised New G 

P No. 150400301900101840.Schedule – B

All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Residential Flat No. S-1, Corresponding to new computerized G P No. 150400301900121497, which is located on Second Floor measuring 911 Sq ft., of its  carpet area which is constructed on GPH No. 

995/1, E, Plot No. 11, bearing R.S No. 72/2, situated at Pant Nagar, Pant Balekundri, Balekundri B K Village, tal and Dist: Belagavi, the said area comes within the limits of Gram Panchayat of balekundri B K Village, tal and Dist: Belagavi, and within the 

jurisdiction of sub registrar of belagavi and same is bounded as.

2302 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu SRAVAN KUMAR N No 39 ,  , Aishwary enclave flat No I, Saradha nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600092 4207616 NPA 29-01-2025

Schedule-A

All that piece and parcel of vacant land measuring to an extent of 2200 sq.feet bearing plot No.A1 "Annai Rajammal Nagar" comprised in Survey NO.23/2c and 24/1A of puthagaram Village, ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur district and bounded on the 

Lying within the Registration District of North -Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Ambattur.

Schedule-B

All that piece and parcel of vacant land measuring to an extent of 2574 sq.feet bearing plot No.B1 "Annai Rajammal Nagar" comprised in survey No. 26/6,23/3C part,24/1A part and 24/2A part of puthagaram Village, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District 

and 

lying within the Registration District of North-chennai and sub-registration District of Ambattur.

Schedule-C

388Sq.ft of UDS of land out of Schedule "A" property

Schedule-D

A Flat bearing flat No.F3 having built up area of 970 sq.ft in the first floor of the building known as "Shree Homes" in the Schedule "A" property

2303 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu RAMESH S Ramachandran S 43/3 ,  , Pakkirisamy Nagar ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 607302 Aravindar 2nd Cross Street,369/1B ,  , M G R Road ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600119 1482077 NPA 29-10-2024

In Cuddalore Registration District, Kurinjipadi Sub Registration District, Kurinjipadi Panchayat Union Limit, Kurinjipadi North, New Survey No.71/5, Old Survey No.28/4 ? 2004 Sq.ft., out of 2988 ½ Sq.ft. As per subdivision New Survey No.71/5B1.

Subramaniyan T

2304 Tambaram Tamil Nadu ANUPRIYA M A3 SAI MEENA APARTMENT 7TH MAIN ROAD , RAM NAGAR SOUTH PALLIKARANI CHENNAI 600100 ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600100 5334763 NPA 31-03-2025

All that piece and parcel of Vacant land bearing Plot No.10, land measuring an extent of 1112 Sq.ft, in the layout named as “Jayaram Nagar”, approved vide D.T.C.P. No.305/2019, comprised in Old Survey No.133/4, as per patta No. 1074, New sub-

divided Survey No. 133/4B, of Vallancheri Vil lage, Chengalpattu Taluk, Chengalpattu District, within the limits of Maraimalai Nagar Municipality being bounded on the:

Ad-measuring : -

Situated within the Registration District of Chengalpattu and Sub-Registration District of Joint-II, Chengalpattu.

ANUPRIYA  M

2305 Thirumangalam Tamil Nadu KARTHIK B SURYA PRAKASH  ,  , VELAR STREET ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625214 1414991 NPA 29-12-2024

In Madurai South Re-D, Solavandhan Sub-D, Vadipatti Taluk, Solaikurinji Vil lage, 6th Ward, Market Peter Road East side in that Ayan Punjai R.S.No.139/1 for an extent 0.87.0  i.e., 2 Acre 15 cents at present Sub Division R.S.No.139/A1A1 in that Plot 

No.87 house site and bounded on:- 

Total measuring for an extent 546 Sq.feet

SUGANTHI K

2306 Madurai Tamil Nadu Palraj S RAJAGOPAL  S No6/34, Kuttaiya Nagar, Kodikulam, Madurai North, Madurai -625007 ,  ,  ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625007 2519795 NPA 01-05-2025

In Madurai District,  Madurai North Registration  District Tallkulam Sub Registration District, Madurai North Taluk,Tallakulam Hamlet, S.Kodikulam Village, Previous Natham

S.No.80/4, Present Subdivided Natham S.No.80/4/11, Plot No.1l  At Present Measuring East West 20’ And North South 30’ Of An Extent Of 600 Sq.Ft, With House Constructed Therein Now In Madurai Corporation Ward 27 Bearing D.No.BN5/3, 

S.Kodikulam 1st Street (AS Per Property Tax Receipt)

Palraj  S

2307 Nanded Maharashtra NADEEMUDDIN SHAMEEMUDDIN Mohammad Khaled Mohammad Ismail Navi Abadi,H no 1-1-677/2 ,  , Near Prince Tailor ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431602 behind Janta Market,Navi Abadi ,  , Lokmat Karyalay ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431601 1786832 NPA 29-01-2025

All that piece and parcel of the Property / Plot No.10 East side and Plot No.10 West side (Plot No.10 whole) Total Adm. 1000 sq feet out of Survey No.58 situated at Shravastinagar, Vazirabad, Nanded City Nanded within the jurisdiction of NWCMC 

Nanded, said Plot is having Adm. Length South-North 40 ie.e 112.19 mtr and Width East-West 25 ft i.e. 7.62 mtr having Total Adm. 1000 sq. ft i.e. 92.93 sq. mtr. Rafikha Begum Shameemuddin Khazi

2308 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu BALAMURUGAN J Nareshkumar J 29/15 ,  , Jal Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600016  ,  , Jal street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600016 5952601 NPA All the piece and parcel of land with building bearing plot no.14,Jal street,Alandur,Chennai-600 106 comprised in survey No.63/14, T.S.No.53, Block No.10, Alandur Village, Alandur Taluk, Kancheepuram district bounded on the 

Measuring on the Northern side 60 feet on the southern side 55.6 feet on the Eastern side 28.10 feet on the western side 28.10 feet in all measuring 1660 sq.ft of land within the Sub-registration District of Alandur.
Balamurugan J

2309 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu K BALAJI A Karthikeyan Erukancheri high road,No.692 ,  , SA Colony ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600039 SRINIVASA NAGAR,No.8C ,  , Mathur Manali ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600068 5741434 NPA 30-10-2021
All the piece and parcel of land and building situated in Plot No.41 at VGP Santhosam Nagar layout apptoval No.LPDM/DDTP\nO.110/1974 comprised in S.No.1249/2,S.No.1206\Part asper Manavari thoraya patta new Survey No.74/89 of  ,Thiruvalluvar 

district measuring 3040 Sq.ft bounded on the .Situated within the registration district of north chennai and the sub registration district of Madhavaram.
K Balaji

2310 Vellore Tamil Nadu GOPI  G SURESH  G 1/78 Nehru Street Sathur Post Sathur Vellore ,  ,  , Vellore , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632521 NO 282, MANTHAVELI CROSS STREET , KANIKILUPAI,SATHIYAVIJAYANAGARAM ,  , ARANI , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 632317 1927719 NPA 28-02-2025 Ranipet District, Arakkonam Registration District, Arcot Sub-District, Arcot Taluk, Sathur Village, Nehru Street, Natham Old S.No.626/1A1 (Part), New S.No.626/90, D.No.1/78,, in total 73 Sq.Mts. GOPI  G

2311 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Shyamala  V No.6/1, GF, Celli amman Nagar , Velacherry, Chennai ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091 2457812 NPA 01-05-2025

Kanchipuram District, Chengalpet Registration District, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Sriperumbudur Sub-Registrar office, Valarpuram Village, in Layout Namely “SUNDARA VINAYAGAR NAGAR”  D.T.C.P.No.DTCP/P/0752986 Comprised in Survey Nos.426/1, 

426/2A, as per Patta No.2083 Sub-Division Survey No.426/19  Plot No.44 measuring 4930 Sq.Ft., a Vacant Site land  Wherenin Measuring North to South 60 feet [n Eastern side]; 80 feet [On Western side]; East to West 101 feet [On North side]; 68 feet 

[On South side] Totally 4930 Sq.Ft.,

Shyamala  V

2312 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu VANITHAMANI S Minarthaiyan R Rathinamsamy Nagar, 2nd street, RM Colony,,No.44,Rathinamsamy Nagar ,  , 2nd street, RM SColony, ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 613001  ,  , Poomal Ravuthan Kovil Street ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 613001 944061 NPA 29-12-2024

All that piece and Parcel of the Flat No.D3 , 3rd Floor having 1050 sq.ft of built-up area together with all amenities in the building known as 'Sivapriya Apartment' along with 1/15 undivided share

i.e.610.333 sq.ft land situated at Thanjavur Regn.District. and Sub Regn. District, Thanjavur Taluk, Neelagiri Therkku Thottam Vattam, Now Thanjavur Municipal Corportation, Municipal 4th Ward, Old

T.S.No.3068, Block No.57, New T.S.No.21, Rajappa Nagar, 4 th Street, Plot No.20C measuring 9155 Sq.ft.Total Extent 9155 Sq.ft. As per "A" Register

Vanithamani S

2313 Bellary Karnataka MOHAMMED RAFIQ WARD NO 28,DOOR NO 338/1 ,  , BANDIHATTI ROAD OPP RESHME FACTORY ,  , Ballari , Karnataka , 583102 1000938 NPA 29-08-2024 All that piece and parcel of Land Site No.6, T.S No.311/4A/6, Block No.30, Ward NO.22, New Ward No.29, Assessment No. 43603/6, Bandihatti Road, Bellary and situate within the Registration and Sub-Registration districts of ballary 

2314 Perundurai Tamil Nadu MAHENDRAN P S ESWARI LAKSHMI NAGAR,D.NO-38 ,  , BHAVANI ROAD ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638052 D.NO-170,THIRUPATHI GARDEN 2ND STREET CHENNIMALAI ROAD  , ULAGAPURAM PERUNDURAI ERODE ,  ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638112 2090528 NPA 28-02-2025

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES: Registration District : Erode Sub Reg. District : AvalPoondurai District : Erode Taluk : Perundurai Vil lage : Thenmugam Vellode Street Name. : Abirami Nagar-II, Ulagapuram Old S.F.No. : 259 B Patta No. : 3234 

R.S.No. : 317 Present R.S.No. : 317/1 Total extent : 1.13.50 Hec (2.80 Acres) In the above survey field, a part of land having an extent of 1.50 acres with specific boundaries, which was divided as house sites in the name of Abirami Nagar-II, by obtained 

the approval from DTCP Salem, in fi le No. 15302/2018 dated 29.11.2018 and through the regularization proceedings by the Block Development officer,Chennimalai Panchayat Union in fi le No.68/2022, and one such site in the layout, bearing No.23, 

measuring, east west northern side 25 feet, east west southern side 25 feet, north south eastern side 40 feet, north south western side 40 feet, i.e. total extent of 1000 sq.ft (92.90 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries:- East to site No.30 West to 20 feet 

north south road North to site No.24 South to site No.22 with the rights to use the common roads formed in the lay out and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Kumaravalasu vil lage panchayat Limits.

M MARIYAMMAL

2315 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu DHANA RAJ M 3rd sterrt,150/151 ,  , Meenakshi Gardens ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641029 3467825 NPA 01-05-2025 S F NO 749, SITE NO 41 AND 42 WEST PART, , , SRI VARI AVENUE, VELLAMADAI, COIMBATORE NORTH, VELLAMADAI, VELLAMADAI, COIMBATORE, TAMIL NADU, 641019

2316 Thirukoilur Tamil Nadu VIJAYAKUMAR R SUNDHAR  R 17/33,SANNATHI STREET , SANKARAPURAM ,  ,  , Kallakurichi , Tamil Nadu , 606401 1506992 NPA 29-07-2025
All that Piece and Parcel of Land and Building Constructed thereon, In Kallakurichi Registration District, Sankarapuram Sub Register, Sankarapuram Taluk, Sankarapuram Town limit, Natham R.S.no.17/1- 680 Sq ft in which vacant site, in the name and 

style of “Sankarapuram Town limit” (New Natham R.S.No.17/1A),DOOR NO.17/33 Boundaries:- South of Street East of Selvarasu plot West of Pavadai Gounder plot North of Muniya Gounder plot In measuring the property between East West 20 ft, South – 

North 34 ft Total Extant 680 Sq.ft The above property is in the Survey No.17/1, The property previously situated in Sankarapuram Taluk, Sankarapuram Town limit.

VIJAYAKUMAR  R,KANNAKI  R

2317 Surat Gujarat MEHULBHAI C SARDHARA VIJAYBHAI JAYSHUKHBHAI SHIROYA RAM VATIKA SOCIETY-3,224 ,  , NR RANGOLI CHOKDI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394185 RAM VATIKA VIBHAG-3,PLOT NO 7 ,  , NR RANGOLI CHOKDI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394150 49077 NPA 01-05-2025
All that right title and interest of the Flat No. 208 admeasuring about 583 sq fts. i.e. 54.18 sq mtr. Super built up and 387 sq.fts i.e. 35.97 sq.mtrs on 2nd floor of Building No. I of Harikrushna Residency togetherwith undivided proportionate land 

admeasuring about 24.66 sq. mtr. Underneath the said building constructed on the land bearing Block No. 338/B of vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District Surat. The said building is bounded as follows:- East : Adj. Block No. 339. West : Adj. Block No. 338/A. 

North :Adj. Blok No. 337. South :Adj. Road .

MEHULBHAI C SARDHARA



2318 Surat Gujarat SANTOSH MUNSHI PRASAD Nityanand Singh Geet Govind Society,Plot no. 2, 1st Floor ,  , Opp. Garden Silk Mills ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394140 Shri Ram Nagar, G H B,,3172, ,  , Kanakpur ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394230 886070 NPA 29-11-2024
Plot No. 72 (on site Plot No. 391) admeasuring about 41.94 sq. mtr. as per 7/12 and 48 sq. yrd. i.e. 40.13 sq. mtr. (on site) of "Gokuldham Residency" situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 360/1A, 360/2 and 343/1 i.e. Block 

No. 286/C of Vil lage Tantithaiya Taluka Palsana District Surat. East : Society Road. West : Plot No. 365. North : Plot No. 392. South : Plot No. 390.
Santosh Munshi Prasad

2319 Thirukoilur Tamil Nadu VIJAYAKUMAR R SUNDHAR  R 17/33,SANNATHI STREET , SANKARAPURAM ,  ,  , Kallakurichi , Tamil Nadu , 606401 2592823 NPA 29-05-2025
All that Piece and Parcel of Land and Building Constructed thereon, In Kallakurichi Registration District, Sankarapuram Sub Register, Sankarapuram Taluk, Sankarapuram Town limit, Natham R.S.no.17/1- 680 Sq ft in which vacant site, in the name and 

style of “Sankarapuram Town limit” (New Natham R.S.No.17/1A),DOOR NO.17/33 Boundaries:- South of Street East of Selvarasu plot West of Pavadai Gounder plot North of Muniya Gounder plot In measuring the property between East West 20 ft, South – 

North 34 ft Total Extant 680 Sq.ft The above property is in the Survey No.17/1, The property previously situated in Sankarapuram Taluk, Sankarapuram Town limit.

VIJAYAKUMAR  R,KANNAKI  R

2320 Avadi Tamil Nadu Rafi Khan No.11A, Sarathambal Street, Venkatesa Nagar,  , sri krishna nagar, madhuravoyal  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600095 2891705 NPA 29-07-2024

All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land namely Plot No.91-600 Sq.ft,plot No. 92-600 Sq.ft &plot No. 93-600 Sq.ft, in “Kuzhandhai Easu Nagar Phase I”, Perungavur-II Vil lage, to an Total Extend of 1800 Sq.ft of Vacant Land comprised in S.No.392, as 

per Patta No2347 New S.No.392/1A,,Cmda Regularaization Vide No.83/2023 in Perungavur-II Vil lage, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur District, at SRO Redhills. ITEM 1 (PLOT NO.91): Bounded on the: North by : Plot No.92, South by : Plot No.90, East by : 

Plot No.88, West by : 20 feet Road. Ad Measuring: East to West on the Northern side : 30 Feet 0 inches, East to West on the Southern side : 30 Feet 0 inches, North to South on the Eastern side : 20 Feet 0 inches, North to South on the Western side : 20 

Feet 0 inches. In all measuring 600 Sq.ft of Land . ITEM 2 (PLOT NO.92): Bounded on the: North by : Plot No.93, South by : Plot No.91, East by : Plot No.87, West by : 20 feet Road. Ad Measuring: East to West on the Northern side : 30 Feet 0 inches, 

East to West on the Southern side : 30 Feet 0 inches, North to South on the Eastern side : 20 Feet 0 inches, North to South on the Western side : 20 Feet 0 inches. In all measuring 600 Sq.ft of Land thereon. ITEM 3 (PLOT NO.93) Bounded on the: North 

by : Plot No.94, South by : Plot No.92, East by : Plot No.86, West by : 20 feet Road. Ad Measuring: East to West on the Northern side : 30 Feet 0 inch, East to West on the Southern side : 30 Feet 0 inches, North to South on the Eastern side : 20 Feet 0 

inches, North to South on the Western side : 20 Feet 0 inches. In all measuring 600 Sq.ft of Land thereon. All Plots totally admeasuring to an extend of 1800 Sq.ft.

Mr. Rafi Khan

2321 Punalur Kerala SHAJI JACOB ANNAMMA SAMUEL MYLAMKULAM,KULANJIPOIKA VEEDU ,  , PUTHOOR PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691507 KALLUPALAKKADA,ERUSHELAM BHAVAN ,  , PERUMPUZHA PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691504 1382786 NPA 29-01-2025
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Kalayapuram Sub Dist, Kottarakkara Taluk, Kulakkada Village in Re.Sy No.35/35/2 for an extent of 4.05 Ares of land lying on the eastern portion of 7 Ares 20 Sqm in Re.Sy.No.35/35 in 

block no.2 which is described as 27 cents lying on the south eastern portion of 1 Acre which is a part of 2 Acre in old Sy.No.547/2/3 and building to be constructed thereon. BOUNDARIES:(Asper Deed) North : Property of Abraham East : Property of 

Vailopally South : Panchayath Way West : Property of Jacob BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North : Property of Ponnamma Abraham East : Property of Sumangala and Sasi South : Road West : Property of Jacob John

SHAJI JACOB

2322 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu ILANGAMANI C KANMANI M 192C ,  , SENBAGAM PILLAI STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627006  ,  , SOWKATHALI STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627003 582591 NPA 29-12-2024

Schedule: Tirunelveli Registration District,Tirunelveli Joint No:2 Sub Registrar office,Tirunelveli Municipal Ward No:12,now Tirunelveli Municipal Corporation ward No:43,Shenbagam Pillai west street,on the Northern wing T.S.ward 6,Block 4,T.S.No.1012 

part,western part,measuring East west on the north and on the south 17 ft and South North on the East 45.75 ft,on the west 36 ft admeasuring 695 sq.ft and the house built there in bearing Door No:192c western part,with mudwall and ti led roof and the 

vacant site on the backside of the house with in the following Boundaries: North : T.S.No:1015 Madathu Kaal. East : T.S.No: 1012 Common wall of Eastern Part house owned by Rathnasamy and others. South : T.S.No.1019 Shenbagam Pillai west street. 

West : T.S.No.Enam Panicker kaali manai

ILANGAMANI C

2323 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu VENKAT KUMAR P No 20 ,  , 8th cross street Vel nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600093 4890077 NPA 29-07-2022 Plot Nos 20 and 21 Vel Nagar Mettukuppam Road Maduravoyal Chennai – 95

2324 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu SARAVANAN P No 20 and 21 ,  , Mettukuppam Road ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600095 467453 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No.67A, Srivari Nagar, No.1, Kilkondayar Village, Ambattur Revenue Taluk, Thiruvallur District, measuring about 984 sq.feet, comprised in Survey Nos.265/1H and 265/1G, Patta No.1017 as per patta 

Survey No.256/21 and bounded on the – North by – Plot No.68 South by – 40 feet Road East by – 20 feet Road and West by – Plot No.67 belongs to Mr.Kumar Admeasuring – East to West on the Northern side – 32’6” East to West on the Southern side – 

33’0” North to South on the Eastern side – 27’0” North to South on the Western side –33’0” In all totally measuring about 984 sq.feet and situated within the Registration District of South-Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Avadi.

2325 Kollam Kerala FELIX PAUL ST.JUDE BHAVAN ,  , ARAVILA ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691003 4312624 NPA 01-05-2022
02.02 Ares (5 cents) of property comprised in Re.Sy.Na. 385/35/2 (Old. Sy. No. 1720/2) in Block NO.1 of Sakthikulangara Village of Kollam Taluk including a transportation right Boundaries of the property as per Location Certificate East - Property of 

Jaseentha Meri and Way West - Property of Hilan North - Property of Antony and Yesudasan South - Property of JaseenthaMeri

2326 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu VENKAT KUMAR Barath O No 20 ,  , 8th cross street Vel nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600093  ,  , Police line street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600095 1803662 NPA 29-07-2022
All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Plot Nos.20 and 21, Vel Nagar, Mettukuppam Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai ? 95, comprised in Grama Natham S.No.145, Patta bearing No.356, as per Patta S.No.145/25, measuring an extent of 

2000 sq.ft. situated at Old No.82, New No.73, Maduravoyal Vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on the North by : 11 feet Common Passage South by : Property of Mrs.A.Manimekalai East by : Property of Mr.Arumugam West by : 

Property belongs to Mr.Elumalai and Mr.Suresh lying, within, the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Virugambakkam.

Venkat Kumar

2327 Perundurai Tamil Nadu SURESH KUMAR S SEMMANDAMPALAYAM,D.NO-82A ,  , VADAMUGAM VELLODE (PO) ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638052 1700314 NPA 29-01-2025 EXACT R.S.NO-473/55, OLD S.F.NO-95,96/B, R.S.NO-473/2, , HIGHWAY CITY, PUNJAI PALATHOLUVU VILLAGE, PERUNDURAI TK, PUNJAI PALATHOLUVU VILLAGE, , ERODE, TAMIL NADU, 638751

2328 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu Suresh V Rathna  S 7/26, Sudalaimadasamikovil Street, Ariyankavoor, Thippanampatti, Tenkasi ,  ,  ,  , Tenkasi , Tamil Nadu , 627808 2127759 NPA 29-05-2025

Item – I : - Tenkasi Registration District, Pavoorchathiram Sub Registrar's Office, in Thippanampatti Vil lage, Thippanampattai Panchayath Limit, Ayan Punjai Survey No.319/2 and as per Re-Suvey No.319/2G measuring to an extent of 980 Sq.feet, 

equivalent to 91.230 Sq.mtr., and undivided ½ share in 0.54 cent equivalent to 240 Sq.feet (22 Sq.mtr.,) running East – West at Northern side 24 feet, Southern side 24 feet, South – North at Western side 10 feet, Eastern side 10 feet in 1940 Sq.feet, in 

Northern part of 463.065 Sq.mtr., in Western part in Southern part of the well out of the total extent of 3 Acres 17 cents with proposed to construct a new house building therein. The schedule property is consisted in Re-Survey No.319/2G2. Boundaries:- 

North : House of Megalingam and Pathway South : Land of Arumuga Pandi East : Land of Arumuga Pandi West : Land of Suresh and Common Pathway Item – II : - Tenkasi Registration District, Pavoorchathiram Sub Registrar's Office, in Thippanampatti 

Vil lage, Thippanampattai Panchayath Limit, Ayan Punjai Survey No.319/2 and as per Re-Suvey No.319/2G measuring to an extent of 1.66 cents equivalent to 720 Sq.feet (67 Sq.mtr.,) running East – West at Northern side 24 feet, Southern side 24 feet, 

South – North at Western side 30 feet, Eastern side 30 feet in Southern part of Western part in 1940 Sq.feet in Northern part of 463.065 Sq.mtr., in Western part in Southern part of the well out of the total extent of 3 Acres 17 cents with proposed toconstruct 

a new house building therein. The schedule property is consisted in Re-Survey No.319/2G2. Boundaries:- North : Item – III Property South : Land of Arumuga Pandi East : Land of Suthan (Item – I Property) West : 12 feet width South – North Common 

Pathway Item – III: - Tenkasi Registration District, Pavoorchathiram Sub Registrar's Office, in Thippanampatti Vil lage, Thippanampattai Panchayath Limit, Ayan Punjai Survey No.319/2 and as per Re-Suvey No.319/2G measuring to an extent of 

Undivided ½ share in 0.54 cent equivalent to 240 Sq.feet (22 Sq.mtr.,) running East – West at Northern side 24 feet, Southern side 24 feet, South – North at Western side 10 feet, Eastern side 10 feet in Northern part of Western part in 1940 Sq.feet in 

Northern part of 463.065 Sq.mtr., in Western part in Southern part of the Well out of the total extent of 3 Acres 17 cents of pathway lands in therein. The schedule property is consisted in Re-Survey No.319/2G2. Boundaries: - North : House of Megalingam 

South : Item – I and Item – II Property East : Land of Arumugam West : 12 feet width South – North Common Pathway

Suresh  V,Sudhan  V

2329 Avadi Tamil Nadu Mohana  M No.11, B Block, Singara garden  , police Quarters,  OLD washermenpet,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600021 1692541 NPA 29-12-2024
All that piece and parcel of Land and Building namely Plot No.57, “Eden Garden” layout,in Devanthavakkam Village, to an Extend of 1800 Sq.ft of Vacant Land comprised in S.No.4/1, 22, 30/2, 30/3 as per Patta No.689, New S.No.4/4A1A1A1, 

22/1A1A1A1AA, 30/2, 30/3A1A, Devendavakkam Village, Utthukottai Taluk, Thiruvallur District, at SRO Utthukottai. Bounded on the: North by :23 feet Road, South by : Plot No.60, East by :Plot No.56, West by :Plot No.58 Ad Measuring: East to West on 

the Northern side : 30 feet, East to West on the Southern side : 30 feet, North to South on the Eastern side : 60 feet, North to South on the Western side : 60 feet. In all measuring 1800 Sq.ft of land thereon.

MOHANA M

2330 Guntur Andhra Pradesh SHAIK  HABIBULLA 11-16-11/1, RAMIREDDYPETA NARSARAOPET , GUNTUR ,  , NARSARAOPET , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522601 1423571 NPA 29-05-2025
Narasaraopet Registration District, Sattenapalli Sub-District, Palnadu District, Sattenapalli Municipal area, Vaddavalli vil lage, out of contiguous plot consisting of Ac.9-15cts., in D.No.267-1 and Ac.9-76cts., in D.No.267-2, in that as per survey, D.No.267-

2M, an extent of Ac.0-94cts., and Ac.3-85cts., of land was divided into plots as per CRDA, Vijayawada in the name and style of Sai Bhaskar Nagar — 2, Ward NO. 11, nearest Door No.13-5-46, Plot No.38 an extent of 150-77 sq.yds,. of site bounded by:- 

East : Site of Plot No.41, 29-6 ft., South : Site of Plot No.37, 46 ft., West : 12 mts., wide Road, 29-6 ft., North : Site of Plot No.39, 46 ft.,

SHAIK  HABIBULLA

2331 Thiruverumbur Tamil Nadu VIJAYAKUMAR R Anbarasan S Perur,51/96 ,  , Mariamman Koil Street ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 639103 Muthaiyapalayam,603 ,  , MGR Nagar, Soraiyur road ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 621002 831799 NPA

Trichy Registration District, Sriangam Taluk, Woraiyur SRO, Anthanallur Panchayat union, Perur Panchayat, Perur Village, Natham old R.S.No.14/1 for which Natham New R.S.no.95/20 an extent of 4779 sqft land after excluding an extent of 1300 sqft on 

the Eastern side reamining the property in question pertains to an extent of 3479 sqft land with 875 sqft building bearing D No.51 -A situated within the following four boundaries: North by Bharath Street South by Mariyamman Koil Street East by 

Selvamani House West by Saraswathi house An extent of East west on both side 64.42 , North South on both side 54 Feet toataling an extent of 3479 sqft = 323.21 sqmtr land with 875 sqft building including and with all easementary rights , usual pathway 

rights including thereon. The property Tax Assesment No.251, EB Connection No.226-020-367 water connection No.97

Vijayakumar R

2332 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu KRISHNAN P MURUGAN R 1/103A,Ganthi Nagar Street,Pattakaran Kottai,Sunjalnatham,Dharmapuri  ,  ,  ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636810 NEERKUNDHI,36 ,  , PENNAGARAM ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636810 1906219 NPA 01-05-2025

In Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Pennagaram Sub Registration District, Sunjalnatham Village, Sy.No.568/2C, Dry.Ext.Hec.0.79.0 in this Sub Division Sy.No.568/2C4 Dry.Ext.Hec.0.26.5 out of this land bounded as follows:- To the 

South of : Remaining land in Mr.Vijayan To the West of : Remaining land in Mr.Vijayan To the North of : East to West 12 feet wide road To the East of : Land belongs to Mrs.Revathi In the midst Measuring:- East to West on both Sides : 43 feet South to 

North on both Sides : 41 feet Totally measuring an extent of 1763 Sq feet of land with the RCC Building Proposed to be Constructed thereon along with common way and all easement of Rights. The Property comes under Limits of Vil lage Panchayat of 

Sunjalnatham and Union Council of Pennagaram. The property comes under Sub Division Sy.No.568/2C4B of Sunjalnatham Village.

KRISHNAN P

2333 Kolkata West Bengal SHIBAPADA SARKAR TIRUPATI APARTMENT,FLAT NO C 3RD FLOOR ,  , TARULIA 3RD LANE ,  ,  , West Bengal , 700102 3237982 NPA 29-01-2024 C, , TIRUPATI APPARTMENT, HOLDING NO-118, , MAHINGOTE TARULIA, 3RD LANE MAHISGOTE, KOLKATA, RAJHARHAT GOPALPUR MUNICIPALIRTY, NORTH 24 PARGANA, WEST BENGAL, 700102

2334 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh T PARVATHAMMA MAIN ROAD,DNO.1-117/4 , MALLAMA PETA,BOBBILI,VIZIANAGARAM ,  , VIZIANAGARAM , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535558 2605946 NPA 29-05-2025 S.NO.55/16,D.NO.2-75 and 2-77/1, , , 2, WAR, MALLAMMAPETA VILLAGE, BOBBILI MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM, VIZIANAGARAM, AP, 535558

2335 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh CHINNAM VINOD KUMAR REDDY 11-2-23,  ASHAPU STREET, VIZIANAGARAM  ,  ,  ,  , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535001 3946611 NPA 29-07-2024

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY All that part and parcel of the RCC Roof Residential Flat No.301 in SRINIVASAM HEIGHTS – BLOCK -II an undivided and unspecified share out of 40 Sq Yds out of 200 Sq Yds having its plinth area 1400 Sft including 

common areas and 100 Sft Car Parking in Stilt Floor in the above building of Plot No.67 in S.No.19 Part and S.No.21/1 Part Situated at Plot No.67, Gurana Sadhu Rao Estates Layout,Dharmapuri Vil lage,Dharmapuri Grama Panchayathi,Vizianagaram 

Mandal,Vizianagaram SRO,Vizianagaram District.. Boundaries of Site: EAST: Vacant Site of Plot No.93 SOUTH:Vacant Site of Plot No.66 WEST:13 Metres wide Layout Road NORTH: Vacant site of Plot No.68 Boundaries of Flat: EAST:Corridor ,Lift and 

Staircase SOUTH:Open to Sky WEST:Open to Sky NORTH: Open to Sky

CHINNAM VINOD KUMAR REDDY

2336 Ranipet Tamil Nadu Vijayakumar  D No.68, Mettu Street, Poondi, Bagaveli, Vellore ,  ,  ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632508 1900140 NPA 29-05-2025
In Ranipet District, Ranipet Registration District, Walaja Taluk, Kaveripakkam Sub Registration District, Sumaithangi Vil lage, Old Punjai Survey No.547/2A2, New Punjai Survey No. 547/4 and later sub divided as New Punjai Survey No. 547/4A2, out of 

total extension of 0.26, the sale agreement is made to purchase an extent of 0.05 Cents or 2180 Sq.ft., Bounded on East of Plot; West of Aadhikesavan’s Land; North of Pachaiyamal’s Land; South of Walaja Bagaveli Road; This property comes under the 

jurisdiction of Sumaithangi Vil lage Panchayath and Walaja Panchayath Union.

Vijayakumar 

2337 Salem Tamil Nadu Silambarasan  T Chitrarasan  T No.4/73D, Nisha City Green Garden, Selliyamman Nagar, Mettupatty Perumapalayam, Vazhapaddy, Salem ,  ,  , Salem , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636111 920886 NPA 01-05-2025

Salem District, Salem East Registration District, Salem Joint No.l Sub Registration District, Vazhapadi Taluk, Mettupatti Perumapalayam Village, Patta No.824, S.No.173/2, Punj.Hec.8.7.4, Asst.Rs.19.67, as per UDR Survey R.S.No.173/2A, 

Punj.Hec.3.40.5, Asst.Rs. 18.97, as per new sub division Patta No.824, S.No.173/2A1A1A1A1A, Punj.Hec.3.12.43, Asst.Rs.17.40, in this Punj.Ac.6.20-1/2 cents. These lands have been clubbed together and divided into House Plot and the lay out named 

as “NISHA GREEN VELLEY” and in this House Plot No.16 Southern portion measuring East West 40’ on the North and 40’ on the South; North South 15’ on the East and 15’ on the West, total extent 600 sq.ft situate within the following boundaries: On the 

North of Plot No. 15; On the South of Plot No. 16 North Part; On the West of 22’ wide North South lay out Road; On the East of Layout Metal Wire Boundary. The above mentioned property is situated in as per present new sub division Patta No.824, 

S.NO.173/2A1A1A1A, Punj.Hec.2.92.36, Asst.Rs.16.25, Mettupatti Perumapalayam Village Panchayat, Ayothiyapattinam Union limit has got all mamool and easementary rights and Pathway Rights through East West lay out Road and North South Lay 

out Road.

Silambarasan  T,Devaki  S

2338 Salem Tamil Nadu Silambarasan  T Chitrarasan  T No.4/73D, Nisha City Green Garden, Selliyamman Nagar, Mettupatty Perumapalayam, Vazhapaddy, Salem ,  ,  , Salem , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636111 713577 NPA 01-05-2025

Salem District, Salem East Registration District, Salem Joint No.l Sub Registration District, Vazhapadi Taluk, Mettupatti Perumapalayam Village, Patta No.824, S.No.173/2, Punj.Hec.8.7.4, Asst.Rs.19.67, as per UDR Survey R.S.No.173/2A, 

Punj.Hec.3.40.5, Asst.Rs. 18.97, as per new sub division Patta No.824, S.No.173/2A1A1A1A1A, Punj.Hec.3.12.43, Asst.Rs.17.40, in this Punj.Ac.6.20-1/2 cents. These lands have been clubbed together and divided into House Plot and the lay out named 

as “NISHA GREEN VELLEY” and in this House Plot No.16 Southern portion measuring East West 40’ on the North and 40’ on the South; North South 15’ on the East and 15’ on the West, total extent 600 sq.ft situate within the following boundaries: On the 

North of Plot No. 15; On the South of Plot No. 16 North Part; On the West of 22’ wide North South lay out Road; On the East of Layout Metal Wire Boundary. The above mentioned property is situated in as per present new sub division Patta No.824, 

S.NO.173/2A1A1A1A, Punj.Hec.2.92.36, Asst.Rs.16.25, Mettupatti Perumapalayam Village Panchayat, Ayothiyapattinam Union limit has got all mamool and easementary rights and Pathway Rights through East West lay out Road and North South Lay 

out Road.

Silambarasan  T

2339 Avadi Tamil Nadu Shalini  C No.7 2nd floor, Palani nagar, Poonamallee, chennai, Tiruvallur  ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600056 1940908 NPA 29-07-2024
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:- All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land namely Plot No.36, in ‘K.V.S.Nagar’, Mosur Village, to an Extend of 1800 Sq.ft of Vacant Land comprised in Old S.No.182/1 & 182/1A, Approved by DTCP Vide NO.13/2011in 

Mosur Village, Arakkonam Taluk, Arakkonam District, SRO Arakkonam Joint I. Bounded on the: North by : 23 feet Road, South by : Plot No.37, East by : Plot No.38, West by : 40 feet Road. Ad Measuring: East to West on the Northern side : 30 Feet, East to 

West on the Southern side : 30 Feet, North to South on the Eastern side : 60 Feet, North to South on the Western side : 60 Feet, In all measuring 1800 Sq.ft of land.

Shalini

2340 Perundurai Tamil Nadu MANJU V POONGODI  G NO.36 POOSARITHOTTAM CAUVERY NAGAR  , VEERAPANCHATIRAM ERODE ,  , TIRUPPUR , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638004 2162277 NPA 29-01-2025

Registration District : Erode Sub Reg. District : Bhavani District : Erode Taluk : Bhavani Vil lage : Periya Puliyur Street Name. : Kalai Annai Nagar Old S.F.No. : 392/2 Patta No. : 1381 R.S.No. : 382/3 Total extent : 2.85.0 Hec Present R.S.No. : 382/3A1 In 

the above survey field, an extent of 7.03 acres land with specific boundaries, which was divided as house sites in the name of “Kalai Annai Nagar”, by obtained the approval from DTCP Erode, in fi le No.209/2020 dated 05.08.2021 and one such in the 

layout, bearing No. 104, measuring, east west northern side 30 feet, east west southern side 30 feet, north south eastern side 40 feet, north south western side 40 feet, i.e.total extent of 1200 sq.ft within the following boundaries:- East to site No. 103 West to 

site No. 105 North to 25 feet east west layout road South to site No. 101 with the rights to use the common roads formed in the lay out and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Periya Puliyur vil lage panchayat Limits.

MANJU  V

2341 Avadi Tamil Nadu Viswanathan  N NO:11/21, Raja Street, New Colony , Korattur Korattur RS ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600076 1576673 NPA 29-12-2024
All that piece and parcel of Land and Building namely Plot No.56, “Eden Garden” layout,in Devanthavakkam Village, to an Extend of 1800 Sq.ft of Vacant Land comprised in S.No.4/1, 22, 30/2, 30/3 as per Patta No.689, New S.No.4/4A1A1A1, 

22/1A1A1A1AA, 30/2, 30/3A1A, Devendavakkam Village, Utthukottai Taluk, Thiruvallur District, at SRO Utthukottai. Bounded on the: North by : 23 feet Road, South by : Plot No.61, East by : Plot No.55, West by : Plot No.57 Ad Measuring: East to West on 

the Northern side : 30 feet, East to West on the Southern side : 30 feet, North to South on the Eastern side : 60 feet, North to South on the Western side : 60 feet. In all measuring 1800 Sq.ft of land thereon.

Vishwanathan N

2342 Kollam Kerala FELIX PAUL ST.JUDE BHAVAN ,  , ARAVILA ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691003 3222736 NPA 01-05-2022 385/35/2, , , , , SAKTHIKULANGARA VILLAGE, KOLLAM, KAVANAD, KOLLAM, KOLLAM, KERALA STATE, 691003

2343 Punalur Kerala THULASEEDHARAN PILLAI A JOY VK PIRACKAL,THULASI BHAVANAM ,  , KARAVALOOR PO ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691333 PODIYATTUVILA PO,RUBY BHAVAN ,  , VALAKOM ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691532 1383649 NPA 29-11-2022
All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Kollam District, Punalur Sub Dist, Punalur Taluk(Formerly Pathanapuram Taluk), Karavaloor Village in Sy no. 198/1/8/29 an extent of 4.05 ares of land and in Sy No. 198/1/16 for an extent of 2.02 ares of 

land, thus totally measuring an extent of 6.07 ares of land with building to be constructed thereon. BOUNDARIES:(Asper Location Sketch) North : Pathway East : Property of Madhavan South : Property of Thulaseedharan Pillai and Lathikambika West : 

Property of Santhosh and Radhakrishnan

THULASEEDHARAN PILLAI A

2344 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu ILANGAMANI C KANMANI M 192C ,  , SENBAGAM PILLAI STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627006  ,  , SOWKATHALI STREET ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627003 427370 NPA 29-12-2024

Tirunelveli Registration District, Tirunelveli Joint 2 Sub Registrar Office, Tirunelveli Municipal Ward No. 12, now Tirunelveli Municipal Ward No. 43, Shenbagam Pillai West Street, on the Northern wing T. S. No. 6, Block 4, T. S. No. 1012 part, Western 

part , measuring East West on the both side 17ft., South North on the East 45.75 ft., on the West 36 ft., admeasuring 695 sq.ft., and the house built therein bearing D. No. 192 C western part, with mudwall and Tiled Roof and the vacant site on the backside 

on the house within the following Boundaries : North : T. S. No. 1015 Madaththu Kaal East : T. S. No. 1012 Common Wall of Eastern part House owned by Rathnasamy and Others South : T.S. No. 1019 Shenbagam Pillai West Street West : T.S. No. 1013 

Enan Panicker Kaali Manai

ILANGAMANI C

2345 Surat Gujarat LALJI KANHAIYALAL YADAV MUKESHKUMAR AMRUTLAL YADAV SAHJANAND HOUSING SOCIETY,PLOT NO 163 ,  , OPP KANTHARIYA HANUMAN MANDIR ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395004 SAHJANAND HOUSING SOCIETY,PLOT NO 163 ,  , OPP KANTHARIYA HANUMAN MANDIR ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395004 1033726 NPA 29-12-2024
All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 94 admeasuring 52.55 sq.yards. and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/94 admeasuring 53.94 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.54 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the non agricultural land bearing New Block No. 163/B after resurvey (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is 

Bounded As Follows:- East : Society Boundary. West : Society Internal Road. North : Plot No. 93. South : Plot No. 95.

RINA LALJI YADAV

2346 Pimpri Maharashtra SACHIN BHAGWAN SHINDE Santosh Kisan Sathe Rajewadi,807 ,  , Nr. Ram Temple ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411002 Lohiya Nagar,54/hp/295 ,  , Nr. Yuwa Janta Mandal ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411042 1003096 NPA 29-01-2025

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 201 , admeasuring area 560 sq. ft. i. e. 52.04 sq. Mtrs. built up, situated on 2nd Floor, known as "Shivkunj", constructed on S. No. 61, Hissa No. 4/2/1 about admeasuring 00H .02 are i. e. 200 sq. mtrs. situated at 

revenue vil lage Kondhwa Khurd situated at Taluka Haveli, Pune, within the local l imits of the Pune Municipal Corporation and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli and is bounded as under : On or Towards East : by remaining land S. No. 61 On 

or Towards South : by remaining land of S. No. 61 On or Towards West : by common road On or Towards North : by Property of Mr. Mittal Flat Boundries : On or Towards East : lobby and staircase On or Towards West : marginal open space and beyond 20' 

road On or Towards North : Flat No. 202 On or Towards South : marginal open space

Sachin Bhagwan Shinde

2347 Thirumangalam Tamil Nadu Arulvallavaraj D No 3/395, Shri Rajdeep Bhvanam , Thirunagar ,  ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625006 1547838 NPA 29-01-2025

All the Piece and Parcel of Land and building In Madurai South Re-D, Chekanurani Sub –D, Usilampatti Taluk, Karumadhur Village, Natham Patta No.1437, Natham Old S.No.111/2A, at present Natham New S.No.111/2A2 for an extent 0.08.20 Ares i.e., 

20 Cents in that Northern side Western portion for an extent 2 ¼ was excluded and remaining portion for an extent 17 ¾ Cents in that Northern side for an extent 1 ¾ i.e., 825 Sq.feet was excluded & remaining Southern side for an extent 3 Cents (1381 ½ 

Sq.feet) vacant house site and bounded on:- ON THE NORTH : 1 ½ Feet & Northern side Pushpam’s 1 ½ Feet and 3 feet wide lane, ON THE EAST : Karumathur - Pannirkundu road, ON THE SOUTH : 3 Feet & Southern side Balsamy’s 3 feet and 6 feet 

wide lane, ON THE WEST : Ranjith vacant house site, MEASURING: East West on Northern Side 38 ¾ feet, East West on Southern Side 38 feet, North South on Western Side 36 feet, North South on Eastern Side 36 feet, Measuring for an extent 1381 ½ 

Sq.feet.,

na

2348 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh N DHANA BALAJI P SURYA CHANDRA PRASAD 13-6-8 ,  , GAS COMPANY STREET ,  , West Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 534350  ,  , GAS COMPANY STREET ,  , West Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 534350 5500838 NPA 01-03-2021

Schedule - A for Site: West Godavari District,Kovvur Mandal,Kovvur Sb-Registrar,Kovvur Municipal area, 21st ward, site consisting of 3339.6Sq.yards bearing D.No. 4-4-20, init eastren side ste consisting of 2201.21 Sq.yards bounded by: East : 

MunicipalRoad South : Site belongs to Duddupudi Satyanarayana and Others West : Site belongs to Desabattula Supriya and Others North : House and Site Belongs to parimi ramarao and Others with in the above boundaries site consisting of 2201.21 

Sq.yards, init undivided and unspecified joint share of site consisting of 57.64 Sq.yards or 48.194 Sq.mtrs along with all usual and easumentary rights. Schedule B for Flat: Three bed room FlatNo.101in aplinth area of 1300sft. (including 

Balconies,common area and parking) situated on the south west corner in Ground Floor in the apartment complex called as Bhavya Grand constructed in ASchedule property bounded by: East : Staircase and CCorridor South : Open to Sky West : Open to 

Sky North : Open to Sky and Corridor with in the above boundaries Flat bearing No. 101 with car parking, scooter parking, l ift with generator,cmmon area,common steps and along with all usual and easumentary rights.

N DHANA BALAJI

2349 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh T  PARVATHAMMA MAIN ROAD,DNO.1-117/4 , MALLAMA PETA,BOBBILI,VIZIANAGARAM ,  , VIZIANAGARAM , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535558 5480046 NPA 29-05-2025

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the land 73.33+144+ 112.77= 330 Sq.yds together with an extent of RCC Slabbed House Stilt Floor 815 Sft,Ground Floor 815 Sft and First Floor 815 Sft = 2445Sft,in S.No 55/16 part, Situated 

at bearing Door No 2-77/1and D.No 3-95 Mallampeta vil lage, 2nd block and 3rd block,1st ward, Bobbili vil lage, Bobbili Municipality, Bobbili Mandal, Bobbili Sub-Register office , Vizanagaram District. Site Boundaries for 73.33 Sq.yds : East: Site of 

Nakkina Chinna West: Vacant Site of applicant North:Boundary wall of School (MME School) South: Sandhu Rasta Site Boundaries for 144 Sq.yds : East:Site of Nakkina Mahalakshmi West:Boundary wall of Kotha Polamma Thalli Temple North:Boundary 

wall of School (MME School) South: Mallampeta vil lage main Road- side Kaluva Site Boundaries for 112.77 Sq.yds : East : Dhaba house of Shak Dada West : Vacant Site of applicant North : Boundary wall of School (MME School) South : Vacant Site of 

applicant Site Boundaries for Total 330 Sq.yds: East : Site of Nakkina Chinna,Nakkina Mahalakshmi and Dhaba house of Shaik Dada West : Vacant Site of applicant and Boundary wall of Kotha Polamma Thalli Temple North : Boundary wall of School 

(MME School) South : Mallampeta vil lage main Road- side Kaluva

NA

2350 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu VENKAT KUMAR P No 20 ,  , 8th cross street Vel nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600093 4236157 NPA 29-07-2022
All that Piece and Parcel of Land and Building Plot Nos.20 and 21, Vel Nagar, Mettukuppam Road,Maduravoyal , Chennai-600095, comprised in Grama Natham S. No .145, Patta bearing No.356, As per Patta S. No.145/25, measuring an extent of 2000 

Sq Ft. situated at Old No.82, New No.73, Maduravoyal vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on the North by:11 Feet Common passage South by: Property of Mrs. A. Manimekalai, East By:Property of Mr. Arumugam West by: Preperty 

belongs to Mr. Elumalai and Mr. Suresh lying within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub - Registration District of Virugambakkam

2351 Hyderabad Telangana BURANI  SONY GF 1067 SIK COLONY, NEAR GANESH TEMPLE YELLAMA BANDA, KUKATPALLY ,  ,  ,  , Hyderabad , Telangana , 500072 1752414 NPA 01-05-2025
SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY All that the House bearing no.07-600/A/3/1/S314 (PTI No.1250408061) on Plot with a Built up area of 100 Sq.ft,(ACC), admeasuring 100 Sq.yds, or its equivalent to 83.6 Sq.mtrs, in Sy.No.314 (Cover uder Block No.07), 

Situated at Subash Nagar, Jeedimetla Village, Quthbullapur Mandal, Under GHMC Circle, Medchal_Malakajgiri District, Telangana State, and bounded by: Boundaries: North : Open Plot belongs to Sri.K.V.Sambasiva Rao South : Neighbours Plot East : 

Nala and Road West : Neighbours Plot

BURANI SONY

2352 Salem Tamil Nadu Venugopal S Jayapal  G No.1/14-C, Lokkur, Kanavalpudur , , Danishpettai, Kadaiyampatti, Salem ,  , Salem , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636354 2444289 NPA 01-05-2025

Salem West Registration District, Omalur Sub Registration District, previously Omalur Taluk, now Kadayampatti Taluk, Danishpettai vil lage, Patta No.2347, S.No.523/2F, Punj.Hec.0.05.0 (Punj.Ac.0.12-1/4), Asst.Rs.0.19, in this House Site measuring 

Punj.Ac.0.05-3/4 Cents with A.C.C Sheet building measuring 67 Sq.Meter and other accessories thereon and the same will be demolished and kept vacant situate within the following boundaries: On the West of Land belonging to Karichi Gounder; On the 

East of Land belonging to Ganesan, House belonging to Madheswari; On the South of House belonging to Pushpa; On the North of Panchayat Road. The abovementioned property is situated in as per present sub division New S.No.523/2F1, extent 

0.3.13, Asst.Rs.0.10, Patta No.2347, Danishpettai Panchayat, Kadayampatti Union limit has got all mamool and easementary rights and Pathway rights through East West panchayat Road.

Venugopal  S

2353 Ahmednagar Maharashtra LUICE RAJENDRA PAWAR Bosco,Don ,  , Colony ,  , Ahmednagar , Maharashtra , 414003 1327078 NPA 29-01-2025 Flat no 09, , Jagdamba residency, Plot no 11, Nagar Solapur road, Darewadi, Ahmednagar, Darewadi, Ahmednagar, Ahmednagar, MAHARASHTRA, 414002

2354 Aranthangi Tamil Nadu PRABHAKARAN  G FELIX RAJ  R NO.205 NORTH STREET , MANJAKKUDI KOTTAIPATTINAM ,  , Pudukkottai , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 614619 NO.3/286 PALAKKUDI , MIMISAL MANAMELKUDI ,  ,  , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 614621 3219821 NPA 01-05-2025
REVENUE DISTRICT : Pudukkottai DISTRICT REGISTER OFFICE : Pudukkottai SUB REGISTER OFFICE : Manamelkudi REVENUE VILLAGE : Manamelkudi Taluk & Union, Manjakudi Panyachat, Manjakudi Revenue Village, Old Survey No .34/4 As per 

Subdivision New Survey No. 159/27 Full extent ares 0.04.50 = 11 cent = 4796 Sq.ft. = 445.559 Sq.mtr. Manai including a Ground floor 250 Sq.meter and First floor 112 Sq.meter with RCC Terraced Building Aged above 10 years including D.No. 205, New 

D.No.205A, EB No.06-138-020-23. Boundaries: North - R.Subbaiya Konar manai South - R. Krishnamoorthi Manai East - Road West - Tank (Kulam)

PRABHAKARAN  G

2355 Vadodara Gujarat MALEK IBRAHIMBHAI ABDULMI KAMATIPURA ZUPADPATTI,60 ,  , BEHIND NARHARI HOSPITAL ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390002 1365686 NPA 29-05-2025 FLAT NO. 204, , AMAN MENSION, CS NO 21, , FATEHGUNJ, VADODARA, FATEHGUNJ VADODARA, , VADODARA, GUJARAT, 390002

2356 Surat Gujarat MEHULBHAI C SARDHARA VIJAYBHAI JAYSHUKHBHAI SHIROYA RAM VATIKA SOCIETY-3,224 ,  , NR RANGOLI CHOKDI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394185 RAM VATIKA VIBHAG-3,PLOT NO 7 ,  , NR RANGOLI CHOKDI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394150 379009 NPA 01-05-2025
All that right title and interest of the Flat No. 208 admeasuring about 583 sq fts. i.e. 54.18 sq mtr. Super built up and 387 sq.fts i.e. 35.97 sq.mtrs on 2nd floor of Building No. I of Harikrushna Residency togetherwith undivided proportionate land 

admeasuring about 24.66 sq. mtr. Underneath the said building constructed on the land bearing Block No. 338/B of vil lage Umra Taluka Olpad District Surat. The said building is bounded as follows:- East : Adj. Block No. 339. West : Adj. Block No. 338/A. 

North :Adj. Blok No. 337. South :Adj. Road .

MEHULBHAI C SARDHARA

2357 Guntur Andhra Pradesh RAYAPUDI  SARATHKUMAR FLATNO5B SIVA SAI SADAN BESIDE ORION , NEAR RTO OFFICE JKC COLLEGE ROAD ,  , GUNTUR , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522006 3243532 NPA 29-05-2025

‘A’ SCHEDULE Guntur Dist, Koritepadu Sub-Dist., within Village and Panchayat area of Gorantla presently municipal Corporation area of Guntur at Gorantla Village D No.422 Plot No.03 on northern side and plot no.4 on southern side an extent of 800 Sq 

yards of site and ‘PADMAJA ENCLAVE’ Apartments there in which is being bounded by: East : 30 Feet wide Road - 80-0 Ft. South : Remaining Site in plot No.3 of Shaik Jan Saida and others - 90-0 Ft. West : Site belongs to others sold by Angela 

Sambaiah - 80-0 Ft. North : Remaining site in plot No.4 - 90-0 Ft. ‘B’ SCHEDULE An undivided unspecified and indivisible share of property measuring an extent of 40 Sq. yards or 33-44 Sq. Mts. in total extent of 800 Sq. yards of site and along with Flat 

bearing No.403 located at Third Floor of ‘PADMAJA ENCLAVE’ with a plinth area of 1024 Sq. feet including common areas along with one Car parking area which is being bounded by: East : Common Corridor South : Open to Sky West : Open to Sky 

North : Flat No.404

RAYAPUDI  SARATHKUMAR

2358 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu SRIKANTH R 22/13 ,  , Reddy Street ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600045 1783252 NPA 01-11-2020
338 Sq.ft., Undivided share of land out of 2220 Sq.ft., of land together with a flat in the First Floor bearing No.F2, having a Plinth area of 566 Sq.ft., (including common area) and one car parking area in Plot No.4 (part), Plot No.5 (part), Plot No.6 (part), 

Brindhavanam Avenue, (Near Manikandan Nagar Extension), comprised in Survey No.512/2B, Kundrathur Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, bounded on the: North : 24 Feet Road, South by : Plot No.7, East by : 17 Feet Road, West by 

: Vacant Land. within the Sub – Registration District of Kundrathur

2359 Surat Gujarat SAGAR MADHUKAR PATIL GOKUL DHONDU PATIL STAR GARDEN,FLAT NO R-501 ,  , NR RADHIKA RESIDENCY ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394520 NALKANTH SOCIETY-1,51 ,  , NR LALITA CHOKDI ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395004 1843789 NPA 01-05-2025

All right title and interest in Flat No. 501 Built Up area admeasuring 42.35 Sq. Mtrs as per sanction plan on 5th floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of R Building of Star Garden, constructed on the land bearing Block 

No.1276 admeasuring 7016.00sq.mtrs and Block No.1279 admeasuring 9632.00 sq.mtrs , T.P. Scheme No.36 (variyav), Original Plot No.29 and 31, Final Plot No.30 admeasuring 4561.00 sq.mtrs and Final Plot No.32 admeasuring 6262.00 sq.mtrs. of 

Revenue Survey No.1341 and 1345 of Vil lage Variyav, Sub District Adajan, District Surat stands in the name of M/s/ 7-Star Construction, a partnership firm and its partners. and Building R surrounded by on or towards North by : Building No. Q on or 

towards South by : Open Land. on or towards East by : COP-2 on or towards West by : COP-1

SAGAR MADHUKAR PATIL

2360 Adayar Tamil Nadu RAMESHKUMAR M V 18/14B ,  , Kamarajar Salai 88th Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600083 1180519 NPA 29-12-2024

All that piece and parcel of Flat bearing No.7 in First Floor in the Apartment known as “G.K.Flatss” with plinth area including common shares of 450 sq.ft situated at Plot No.C, Door No. 31 (as per Corporation Tax Assessment Book No. 31/C/7), West Sivan 

Koil Street, Vadapalani, Chennai-26, together with 150 sq.ft undivided share of land (including common passage right) out of the total extent of 7200 sq.feet, comprised in R.S.No. 37/7, Block No. 2, T.S.No. 4 and with 8 feet wide common passage 

running through in R.S.Nos.37/15 & 37/7 from West Sivan koil Street, running approximately 270 feet from East to West and 92 feet from North to South of No.111, Kodambakkam Village, Mambalam – Guindy Taluk, Chennai District and being bounded 

on the North by – T.S.No.3 South by – Property belongs to Mariappa Mudaliar in T.s.No.10 East by – Properties of House and Kalyana Mandapam the schedule in T.S.No. 4 part West by – Property belongs to Venugopal and 8 feet wide 64 feet long 

common passage in T.S.No. 4 part. And situated within the Registration District of Central – Chennai and Sub-Registration of Ashok Nagar.

2361 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu VIJAYALAKSHMI I Aravindaraj I P Block,238 ,  , MMDA Colony ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600106 P Block,238 ,  , MGR Street MMDA Colony ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600106 3118193 NPA 29-12-2024

All that piece and parcel of Land and Building bearing Plot No.H-83, MMDA Colony, MUDP-I Sites,Arumbakkam Village, Chennai-600 106. Land Measuring an extent of 429 Sq.Ft.,together with building Measuring an extent of 709 Sq.Ft.,Comprised in 

Town Survey No.5Part,Black No.22, situated at Arumbakkam Village, Egmore-NungambakkamTaluk,Chennai District, and being bounded on the: North by : 10 Feet Road, South by : Plot No.H-118, East by : Plot No.H-82, West by : Plot No.H-84. 

Admeasuring East to West on the Northern Side : 33 Feet, East to West on the Southern Side : 33 Feet, North to South on the Eastern Side : 13 Feet, North to South on the Western Side : 13 Feet. Situated within the Registration District of Central Chennai 

and Sub-Registration District ofKodambakkam.

Vijayalakshmi I

2362 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu JEGAN SING Ramesh Babu A ASARIVILLAI,,4-91D, ,  , PUTHOOR, ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629804 Manthi Vilai,11/25A ,  , Palappalam ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 629159 1944092 NPA 29-01-2025 All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Reg.Dist, Eraniel Sub.Reg.Dist, Thiruvithamcode Village , Kalkulam Taluk, Re.Sy.No. 524/2, 524/5, Old.Sy.No. 3228, Total Extent of 9 cents of land with 

all amenities. Boundaries: East: Property belonging to Sunderraj South: Property belonging to Selvamoni and Others West: Property belonging to Karunakaran North: Panchayath Road
JEGAN SING

2363 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu MATHANGI NAVARATHINARAJA F4, FIRST FLOOR VAARAHA FLATS PLOT NO.1 6 B, OLD SBI COLONY SECOND CROSS STREET, WEST TAMBARAM  ,  ,  , CHENNAI , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600045 3784475 NPA 29-06-2025

All that piece and parcel of Land of an extent of 1526 sq.feet or 3.5 cents (the land has been regularized by the Proceedings of the Block Development Officer, Tirupporur in Na.Ka.No. 56-7/2022/B1 dated 31.3.2022), Comprised in Old Survey No. 95/9C, 

New Sub-division Survey No. 95/9C2 (as per Present Online Patta No. 4836 issued by Tahsildhar, Tirupporur), situated at KANATHUR REDDYKUPPAYM VILLAGE, Tirupporur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, bounded on the North by : Property in Survey No. 

90 South by : Property in Survey No. 96 East by : Property in Survey No. 93 West by : Road Ad-measuring East to West on the North- 40 feet and South- 40 feet North to South on the East- 39 feet and West- 39 feet, in all 1526 sq.feet of land. Within the 

Registration District of Chengalpattu and Sub Registration District of Tirupporur.

2364 Tambaram Tamil Nadu SUDERVEL SARAVANA  VJK NO.68, DOOR NO.1, GROUND FLOOR,  , LATTICE BRIDGE ROAD, ADYAR, CHENNAI ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600020 14868578 NPA 29-06-2025

All that piece and parcel of LAND of an extent of 990 sq.feet (92 sq.meter) bearing Plot No. 190 together with building thereon bearing Door No. 44/8, 85th Street, 13th Sector, Sivalingapuram, K.K.Nagar, Chennai- 600 078, in R.S.No. 55/1A1part, 

Present T.S.No. 251 (as per Present Online Permanent Land Extract Register issued by Tahsildhar, Mambalam Taluk), situated at KODAMBAKKAM VILLAGE, Kodambakkam Part-II Town, Block- 97, Mambalam Taluk, Chennai District, bounded on the 

North by : Plot Nos. 196, 197 & 198 South by : 85th Street East by : Plot No. 191 West by : Plot No. 189 Ad-measuring East to West on the North- 6.7 meter and South- 6.7 meter North to South on the East- 13.7 meter and West- 13.7 meter, in all 92 

sq.meter or 990 sq.feet (as per Land Register Extract 95 sq.meter (1025 sq.feet) ) of land and building thereon, Within the Registration District of Chennai Central and Sub Registration District of Ashok Nagar.

SUDERVEL SARAVANA  VJK

2365 Adayar Tamil Nadu VENKATRAMANA MURTHY M FLAT NO. S 3 ,  , 83/55 RAJANI KOTHANDA GRAHA ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600083 141153 NPA 29-01-2022

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF SEMI INDEDENPENT HOUSE SITE MEASURING ABOUT 1200 SQ.FT ON THE NORTHERN SIDE OUT OF THE 4728 SQ.FT (AS PER PHISICAL MEASUREMENT 4961 SQ.FT TOGETHER WITH RIGHT TO USE THE 

COMMON PASSAGE MEASURING ABOUT 1180 SQ.FT SITUATED AT KOTTAI STREET THIRUNUNDRAVUR POONAMALLEE CIRCLE THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT -602024 COMPRISED IN S NO 210/141 AND 210/142B AND BOUNDED ON THE :- 

NORTH BY :- LAND OWNER BY KATHRVARAYAN SOUTH BY :- LAND OWNED BY SURESH EAST BY :- 6 FEET COMMON PASSAGE WEST BY :- PROPERTY OWNED BY RAMASWAMY AND LAND OWNED BY KATHAVARAYAN IN S NO 210,150,151 

AND 152 MEASURING:- EAST TO WEST ON THE NORTH :- 40FEET ON THE SOUTH :- 40 FEET NORTH TO SOUTH ON THE EAST :- 30 FEET ON THE WEST :- 30 FEET SITUATED WITH IN REGISTRATION SUB DISTRICT OF AVADI AND 

REGISTRATION DIST OF CHENNAI SOUTH, SCHEDULE B 600 SQ.FT OF UDS OUT OF 1200 SQ.FT TOGETHER WITH 196 SQ.FT OF UDS OUT OF COMMON PASSAGE MEASURING ABOUT 1180 SQ.FT ALL TOGETHER 796 SQ.FT WHICH FORMS 

PART OF SCHEDULE A MENTIONED PROPERTY, SCHEDULE C PROPOSED SEMI INDEPENDENT HOUSE BEARING NO A2 IN THE FIRST FLOOR IN THE REAR SIDE CONSISTING OF ONE HALL ONE KITCHEN AND TWO BEDROOMS WITH 

TOILETS AND MEASURING 1105 SQ.FT CONSTRUCTED AREA (INCLUSIVE OF COMMON AREA)TOGETHER WITH CAR PARKING).

2366 Nanded Maharashtra SHAIKH AAMER SHAIKH ANWAR Syed Afzal Syed Razzaq Town Market Nanded,Mitra Nagar ,  , At.Mitra Nagar Telephone Colony ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431604 Mahboobiya Colony,9-5-774 ,  , Degloor Naka ,  , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431604 1437940 NPA 29-05-2025 All that piece and parcel of the Property / Plot No. 69 East side adm. 720 sq feet out of Land survey no. 23/1 bearing CTS No. 10732 situated at Asadullabad Nanded within the jurisdiction of N'WCMC Nanded which is having Length South- North 40 feet 

i.e. 12.19 mtr. Width East- West 18 feet i.e. 5.48 mtr. total adm. 720 sq feet 66.91 sq.mtr. which is having four boundaries- East : Plot No.68 West : Remaining part of Plot No. 69 South : Plot No. 70 North : 14 feet wide road
Shaikh Aamer Shaikh Anwar

2367 Mysore Karnataka SYED FAIYAZ 297 ,  , 6TH CROSS KESARE IST STAGE ,  , Mysuru , Karnataka , 570007 575222 NPA 29-10-2024 All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at NO.297, Kesare 1st stage, N.RMohalla, Mysore,Measuring E-W25.00ft, N-S25.00ft, Total of 625sq ft. Bounded on South by Property no 307 North by Road, West by Property no.296, West by Property 

no 298.

2368 Tambaram Tamil Nadu JAYAKUMAR N PRAGATHEESWARAN N Ground Floor,Old No.126, New No.20 ,  , Shanmugarayan Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600001 Padma Empire Mohan Avenue,PLOT NO 13 S2 ,  , Guduvancherri ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 603202 1616870 NPA 01-05-2025
All that piece and parcel of vacant house site bearing Plot No. 158, land measuring to an extent of 2460 Sq.ft., in the lay-out named as ? NEW CITY? (Approved by DTCP bearing No. 40 / 2008 ) comprised in Survey No. 544/9, Patta No. 2337, at 

Papparambakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, being bounded on the North by - 30 feet Road South by - Plot No. 147 East by - Plot No. 157 West by - Plot No. 159 Measuring East to West on the Northern side : 40 feet East to West on the 

Southern side : 40 feet North to South on the Eastern side : 58 feet North to South on the Western side : 65 feet within the Sub-Registration District of Manavala Nagar and Registration District of Chennai South.

Jayakumar N

2369 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu Yuvaraj  U No.118,20th cross st , Eshwar Nagar Redhills, Paiyanallur ,  , Thiruvallur , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600052 3944899 NPA 01-05-2025
All that piece and parcel of VACANT LAND bearing Konimedu Village, No.14, Pammadukulam Madura, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District comprised in S.No.525/1D2 measuring to an extent of 2178 sq.ft. (5 Cents) and bounded on the : North by : 

Excess land in S.No.525/1D Part South by : Sankaranarayana Gandhi’s land (part) in S.No.525/1D Part; East by : Sankar’s land in S.No.525/1F; West by : S.No.525/1C – 20 feet Common Road Admeasuring: East to West on the Northern side : 50 feet East 

to West on the Southern side : 49 feet North to South on the Eastern side : 44 feet North to South on the Western side : 44 feet And lying within the Registration District of Thiruvallur and Sub Registration District of Red Hills.

Yuvaraj  U,Thilakaraj  U

2370 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu RAJESH KUMAR C CHANDRAHASAN NO 436 MAIN ROAD MARUDANALLUR KUMBAKONAM , THANJAVUR ,  , KUMBAKONAM , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 612402 4238249 NPA 29-05-2025

All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No.9, “ Bhavani Garden” layout, Puduvoyal, Thiruvallur, Chennai – 601 206, land measuring to an extent of 1425 Sq.ft., comprised in Old Survey No. 327/4, 327/5, patta No. 421, as per then patta No. 

1043, then New Survey Nos. 327/5A1A, 327/5A1B, 327/5A1C, and as per then Patta No. 1044, then New Survey No. 327/4B, and as per present Patta No. 1053, New Survey No. 327/13, situated at Puduvoyal Vil lage, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur 

District, and bounded on the North by - Plot No. 10 South by - Kovil Land/canal East by - 20 feet Road West by - Property belongs to Mr. Pradeep Ad-measuring East to West on the Northern side : 60 feet East to West on the Southern side : 61 feet North to 

South on the Eastern side : 25 feet North to South on the Western side : 22 feet Situated within the Registration District of Chennai South and Sub-Registration District of Gummidipoondi

C RAJESH KUMAR

2371 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu ARULSELVI S No 408, Mahathma Gandhi Nagar, Oggiyam Thuraipakkam, Chennai - 600097 ,  ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600097 1370424 NPA 29-11-2023
All that piece and parcel of VACANT LAND of an extent of 600 Sq. feet bearing Plot No. 75 in the Layout known as “BETHEL NAGAR” Comprised in Old Survey No. 706/1, present sub-division Survey No. 706/34 (as per Present Online Patta No. 31014, 

issued by Tahisldhar, Sholinganallur) situated at “PALLIKARANAI VILLAGE”, Sholinganallur Taluk, Chennai District, bounded on the North by : Plot No. 76 South by : Plot No. 74 East by : 15 Feet Road West by : Plot No. 70 Ad-measuring East to West on 

the North- 30 feet and South- 30 feet North to South on the East- 20 feet and West- 20 feet, in all 600 sq.feet of land. Within the Registration District of Chennai South and Sub Registration District of Joint-I Chennai South.

SEVIYAR  S

2372 Surat Gujarat BUDHSEN PANCHAMLAL CHANDRAVANSI MANSINGH K Radhe Residency,108 ,  , Near Apple Villa Farm Mota Road ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394130 BAPU NAGAR,559 ,  , GIDC PANDESARA ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394221 1633449 NPA 31-03-2023
All that piece and parcels of property bearing Plot No. 108 admeasuring 52.35 sq.yards and as per KJP known as Block No.163/B/108 admeasuring 43.77 sq.mtrs, together with undivided proportionate share in road and COP admeasuring 29.42 sq.mtrs at 

Radhe Residency situated on the land bearing New Block No. 163/B (old Block No.151 its Rev.S.No.130) admeasuring 10314.00 sq.mtrs of Vil lage Haldharu, Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Society 

Boundary. West : Adj. Society Internal Road. North : Adj. Plot No. 107. South : Adj. Plot No. 109.

BUDHSEN PANCHAMLAL

2373 Trivandrum Kerala SHIBU N SHAJU MON T PALAYATHINKUZHI THADATHARIKATHU VEEDU ,  , URIYACODE ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695543  ,  , URIYACODE ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695543 590848 NPA 01-05-2025 All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.322/13-1of Perumkulam Village, Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 04.05 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): East : Property of Jessy North : Property of Manuel West : 

Property of Church South : Road
SHIBU N

2374 Trivandrum Kerala SANAL KUMAR K ADARSH S CHULLIYOOR,MEKKONAM VEEDU ,  , PERUMKADAVILA ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695124 CHERUVATTOORKONAM,ADARSH BHAVAN ,  , MALAYIKKADA ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695503 861881 NPA 01-05-2025 All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.714/4, Old Sy No.564/6-3, Block No.25 of Perumkadavila Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Perumkadavila Subdistrict, Trivandrum District with an extent of 04.47 Ares of land and a building therein. 

Boundaries( As per Sketch ) East : Thodu North : Property of Lalitha West : Property of Sudharmma and Private Thadam South : Property of Sabu Boundaries ( As per Deed ) East : Eala North : Kunjuveetuvilakom West : Mudikkalapotta South : Aaru
SANAL KUMAR K

2375 Pudukottai Tamil Nadu BALAKRISHNAN  G NO 14/1 , KAMARAJAPURAM 21ST STREET ,  ,  , Pudukkottai , Tamil Nadu , 622001 4238254 NPA 29-05-2025

All the piece and parcel of Land & Building situated at Pudukkottai District, Pudukkottai Registration District, Alangudi Sub Registration District, Ayeepatti Vil lage, SI.No S.No Hectare Extent Acre/Cent Classification New S.No. 1 10/2 0.33.5 0.83 Nanjai 

10/2 2 10/9 0.22.5 0.56 Nanjai 10/9 3 10/10 0.05.5 0.14 Nanjai 10/10 4 10/11 0.05.5 0.14 Nanjai 10/11 5 10/12 0.05.5 0.14 Nanjai 10/12 6 10/13 0.39.5 0.98 Nanjai 10/13 7 10/14A 0.07.5 0.18 Nanjai 10/14 8 10/14B 0.06.0 0.15 Nanjai 10/14 9 10/14C 

0.06.0 0.15 Nanjai 10/14 10 10/15 0.07.5 0.19 Nanjai 10/15 11 10/16 0.07.5 0.19 Nanjai 10/16 12 10/17 0.06.0 0.15 Nanjai 10/17 13 10/18 0.11.5 0.29 Nanjai 10/11 14 10/19 0.03.5 0.09 Nanjai 10/19 15 10/20 0.04.0 0.10 Nanjai 10/20 16 13/1A 

0.18.5 0.46 Punjai 10/1 17 13/1B 0.08.5 0.21 Punjai 13/1 18 13/1C 0.12.5 0.31 Punjai 13/1 19 13/1D 0.11.5 0.28 Punjai 13/1 20 13/1E 0.13.0 0.32 Punjai 13/1 21 13/1F 0.45.0 1.11 Punjai 13/1 The above lands totally an extent of 2.80.5 Hectare is 

equivalent to acre 6.97 cent had been combined and converted into house site plots. The Layout area name as “Sri Namapureeswara Nagar. In which Plot Nos.61 Part, 60 an extent of 3162 Square feet is equivalent to 293.75 Square meter. Four 

Boundaries for Plot Nos.61 Part and 60:- North – East West 15 feet Road South – Plot Nos.50,51 West- Plot No.61 Part, Sumathi Plot East – Plot No.59 Measurement for Plot No.61 Part,1362 Square feet:- Within this,On the East West North side 22.7 feet , 

and South side 22.7 feet , On the South North East side 60' feet and West side 60' feet totally an extent of 1362 Square feet. Measurement for Plot No.60,1800 Square feet:- Within this, On the East West North side 30 feet , and South side 30 feet, On the 

South North East side 60' feet and West side 60' feet totally an extent of 1800 Square feet totally an extent of 3162 Square feet. Vacant Plot. Its Plot No.61 Part and 60, S.No10/9, Punjai, an extent of 0.22.5 Ares S.No.10/20, Punjai, an extent of 0.04.0 

Ares, S.No.13/1F,Punjai ,an extent of 0.45.0 Ares

BALAKRISHNAN  G

2376 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu MANIVANNAN P 10/27 ,  , MADURAI VEERAN KOIL STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600017 1695055 NPA 29-10-2024
All the piece and parcel of land with Building bearing Plot No: 1000, Sai Ganesh Nagar Layout, Pallikkaranai, Chennai comprised in Survey No: 416/1G, As per Patta Survey No: 416/1A12, Pallikkaranai Vil lage, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram 

District, bounded on the: North by : Plot No: 990. South by : Plot No: 1001. East by : 20 Feet Road. West by : Plot No: 998. Measuring On the Northern Side 50 Feet, On the Southern Side 50 Feet, On the Eastern Side 30 Feet, On the Western Side 30 

Feet, In all measuring 1500 Sq.ft of land within the Sub-registration District of Saidapet.

2377 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu UTTHAMI K PRABHU B 11 ,  , PASUMPON NAGAR VADAKARAI ,  , Tenkasi , Tamil Nadu , 627812 7A/11 ,  , KARISAL KUDIYYIRUPPU, ,  , Tenkasi , Tamil Nadu , 627807 1075768 NPA 29-06-2023

All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Tenkasi Registration District, Panpozhi SRO in Vadakkarai Keel Pidakai Vil lage, Vadakarai Keel pIdakai Town Panchayat Limit at 6th Ward in Pasupon Nagar, Ayan Punjai Survey No.196/2 and as per 

Resurvey No.196/2E measuring to an extent of 1.75 cents equivalent to 760.61 sq feet (70.66 sq mtr) running East-West at Northern side 16.14 feet Southern side 15.47 feet, South -North 48.125 feet in Esatern part of 3.5 cents in 5th Item from East to 

West direction excluding Street in Northern corner of Southern portion out of the total extent of 0.27.5 Hec with constructed house building bearing door No.9/1 including electricity service connection No.07-100-009-697 and proposed to construct a new 

house building after demolishing the existing building therein. Boundaries North : East West Street South : Thoppu Land of Ananji Thevar Esat : House of Pandara Thevar West : Land of K.Ganapathi.

UTTHAMI K

2378 Tiruppur Tamil Nadu RAJESHKUMAR P Babu G No.1/282 K ,  , Duraisamy Compound ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641666  ,  , Karupparayan Nagar ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641602 2112568 NPA 01-05-2025

All the piece and part of land and building in, In Tirupur Registration District, Uthukuli Sub Registration District, Uthukuli Taluk, in Morattupalayam Village, in resurvey S.F.No.51 an extent of 3.01.0 hectare assessed at Rs.8.24 for this old S.F.No.42, in this 

an extent of 7.43 acres situated within the following boundaries: North of the resurvey S.F.No.53 East of the resurvey S.F.No.50 South of the east west road and West of the resurvey S.F.No.52 within this an extent of 3.01.0 hectare for this an extent of 7.43 

acres assessed at Rs.8.24 in this a layout has been formed and got approval from Director of Town and Country Planning Authority, Tirupur in No.16/2019 DTCP Approval dated 10.09.2019 and also got regularized from Morattupalayam Panchayat Board 

resolution No.78/2019 2020 dated 18.10.2019 and named it as Shasthi Garden and as per the layout plan the site No.150 measuring an extent of 1,750 square feet situated within the following boundaries: North of the site No. 149 East of 30 feet breadth 

south north road South of 30 feet breadth east west layout road and West of the site No.151 measuring east west 35 feet on both sides and south north 50 feet on both sides making the above extent of 1,750 square feet in this on the north west comer cross 

12.50 square feet has been left and the remaining an extent of 1,737 1/2 square feet and the right to use the layout roads and other mamool roads to reach the property. The extent of the schedule property is 1,737.50 square feet The schedule property is 

situated in present resurvey sub division S.F.No.51/lA.

Rajeshkumar P

2379 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu VAHITHABANU T 96-A ,  , SOWKKATHALISTREET ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630702 1091328 NPA 01-05-2025

Description of Poperty:- In sivagangai registration district, i l layangudi sub-registrar office, i layangudi taluk, i layangudi town panchayat, i layangudi town, ward no.12, election ward no.2, pudur, sowkathali road, surveyed as old natham survey no.134/100-

part, new natham survey no.134/14-part, with an extent of 1247 sq,ft; Boundary:- North : East-west sowkathali road South : House owned by ajeez East : House owned by shesdawood West : Common wall and House owned by Abdulla, son of Mukkandar 

Measurements:- East-west on the Northern side : 27 feet East-West on th southern side : 31 feet North-South on the Easern side : 43 feet North-South on the Western side : 43 feet Total Extent : 1189 sq.feet within these R.C.C building constructed thereon 

with Electric fittings, bearing Door Nos.96 and 96A

2380 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu JOHNRAJ C 85-2 ,  , KANDANVILAI ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629810 665201 NPA 2020-11-01

338 Sq.ft., Undivided share of land out of 2220 Sq.ft., of land together with a flat in the First Floor bearing No.F2, having a Plinth area of 566 Sq.ft., (including common area) and one car parking area in Plot No.4 (part), Plot No.5 (part), Plot No.6 (part), 

Brindhavanam Avenue, (Near Manikandan Nagar Extension), comprised in Survey No.512/2B, Kundrathur Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, bounded on the: North : 24 Feet Road, South by : Plot No.7, East by : 17 Feet Road, West by 

: Vacant Land. within the Sub – Registration District of Kundrathur

2381 Panvel Maharashtra PUSHKARAJ KRUSHNA SAGVEKA SAYED ZAHID SHANTI CHS,FLAT NO 18, FLOOR-3 ,  , PANDIT SATAVALEKAR MARG, MOGAL LANE ,  ,  , Maharashtra , 400016 JULIA CHAWL,ROOM NO 1615/1 ,  , KALYAN BADLAPUR ROAD ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421501 1577163 NPA 2025-01-29
733.5 Sq.ft Undivided share of land out of 1467 Sq.ft together with a Flat in the Second Floor bearing No: S1, having a plinth area of 1256 Sq.ft (including common area) in Plot No: 15B, Karpaga Nagar, comprised in Survey No: 381/2, Selaiyur Village, 

Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District, bounded on the: North by : Vacant Land. South by : 30 Feet Road and Plot No: 15A East by : Plot No: 14. West by : Plot No: 16. Within the Sub-registration District of Selaiyur.

2382 Panvel Maharashtra RAHUL RAMESH SHINDE CHAWL GRUOP NO-106, KAMRAJ NAGAR , GHATKOPAR EAST ,  ,  , Raigad , Maharashtra , 400077 2927107 NPA 2025-05-01

All right title and interest in Flat No. 501 Built Up area admeasuring 42.35 Sq. Mtrs as per sanction plan on 5th floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land of R Building of Star Garden, constructed on the land bearing Block 

No.1276 admeasuring 7016.00sq.mtrs and Block No.1279 admeasuring 9632.00 sq.mtrs , T.P. Scheme No.36 (variyav), Original Plot No.29 and 31, Final Plot No.30 admeasuring 4561.00 sq.mtrs and Final Plot No.32 admeasuring 6262.00 sq.mtrs. of 

Revenue Survey No.1341 and 1345 of Vil lage Variyav, Sub District Adajan, District Surat stands in the name of M/s/ 7-Star Construction, a partnership firm and its partners. and Building R surrounded by on or towards North by : Building No. Q on or 

towards South by : Open Land. on or towards East by : COP-2 on or towards West by : COP-1

SAGAR MADHUKAR PATIL

2383 Vadodara Gujarat HARSHA LAKDAWAL 202 ,  , Purshottam Apartment ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390001 3239388 NPA 2025-05-29

ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF RESIDENTIAL FLAT NO: 402/B1/1VF, MEASURING 980 SQ.FT OF SUPER BUILT UP AREA LOCATED ON THE FOURTH FLOOR OF THE BUILDING KNOWN AS "GHATAPRABHA" BLOCK-1 TYPE-HIG, 

CONSTRUCTED UPON CTS NO 5710(PART), ( OLD R.S.NO: 219-PART), ALONG PROPORTIONATE UNDIVIDED SHRARE IN THE LAND SITUATE AT KHB HERITAGE, JAKKERIHONDA, TAL AND DIST: BELAGAVI. THE PROPERTY IS BOUNDED AS 

UNDER:- EAST BY : AIRSPACE, WEST BY : AIRSPACE, NORTH BY : AIRSPACE, AND SOUTH BY : CORRIDOR. Containing Kitchen, 2Bedroom, Bath and Toilet 1No measuring 980sq.ft including common area.

MOHAMMADTOUSIF NISARAHMED PALEGAR

2384 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu RAMANATHAN G No.12/3, Flat – S 1 , Second Floor, ,  , 1st Cross Street, Janakiram Colony, ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600106 970836 NPA 2024-12-29

All that piece and parcel of Flat bearing No.7 in First Floor in the Apartment known as “G.K.Flatss” with plinth area including common shares of 450 sq.ft situated at Plot No.C, Door No. 31 (as per Corporation Tax Assessment Book No. 31/C/7), West Sivan 

Koil Street, Vadapalani, Chennai-26, together with 150 sq.ft undivided share of land (including common passage right) out of the total extent of 7200 sq.feet, comprised in R.S.No. 37/7, Block No. 2, T.S.No. 4 and with 8 feet wide common passage 

running through in R.S.Nos.37/15 & 37/7 from West Sivan koil Street, running approximately 270 feet from East to West and 92 feet from North to South of No.111, Kodambakkam Village, Mambalam – Guindy Taluk, Chennai District and being bounded 

on the North by – T.S.No.3 South by – Property belongs to Mariappa Mudaliar in T.s.No.10 East by – Properties of House and Kalyana Mandapam the schedule in T.S.No. 4 part West by – Property belongs to Venugopal and 8 feet wide 64 feet long 

common passage in T.S.No. 4 part. And situated within the Registration District of Central – Chennai and Sub-Registration of Ashok Nagar.

2385 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu LAKSHMANAN PL Amudhabalan S B Atta Nagar, sivapuri,64 ,  , Annamalai Nagar ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608002 Sakkankudi,0 ,  , Main Road ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001 7692738 NPA 2025-01-29
All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Reg.Dist, Eraniel Sub.Reg.Dist, Thiruvithamcode Village , Kalkulam Taluk, Re.Sy.No. 524/2, 524/5, Old.Sy.No. 3228, Total Extent of 9 cents of land with 

all amenities. Boundaries: East: Property belonging to Sunderraj South: Property belonging to Selvamoni and Others West: Property belonging to Karunakaran North: Panchayath Road
JEGAN SING

2386 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu VIJAYARANI S Rajasekar R Gnanapragasam Mettu Street,11/8 ,  , Periyar nagar ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001 Keezhkarai,11/6 Gnanaprakasam Street ,  , Periyar Nagar ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001 1330463 NPA 2025-05-01

All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.39, measuring an extent of 1650 Sq.ft., layout named as “Sri Balaji Nagar Part 1-F”, CMDA approved, vide Approval No.L1/13685/2006, Dt.10-07-2006, P.P.D.L.O.No.70/2006, Puzhal Municipality 

Approval No.L.A.No.2/2006-2007, Dt.02-08-2006., and comprised within Survey No.95/1, as per Patta No.14945, Survey No.95/1C1A1, as per present Patta No.16899, New Survey No.95/17of Puzhal Village, Madhavaram Taluk, Chennai District and the 

land being Bounded on the:- North by : Plot No.44 South by : 33 feet road, 42nd road East by : Plot No.40 West by : Plot No.38 Admeasuring East to West on the Northern side : 33 feet East to West on the Southern side : 33 feet North to South on the 

Eastern side : 50 feet North to South on the Western side : 50 feet In all admeasuring 1650 Sq.ft of land and situated within the Registration District of Tiruvallur and Sub-Registration District of Red Hills.

Mr .M Sivasubramanian

2387 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu VIJAYARANI S Rajasekar R Gnanapragasam Mettu Street,11/8 ,  , Periyar nagar ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001 Keezhkarai,11/6 Gnanaprakasam Street ,  , Periyar Nagar ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001 599623 NPA 2025-06-29

All that piece and parcel of Land of an extent of 1526 sq.feet or 3.5 cents (the land has been regularized by the Proceedings of the Block Development Officer, Tirupporur in Na.Ka.No. 56-7/2022/B1 dated 31.3.2022), Comprised in Old Survey No. 95/9C, 

New Sub-division Survey No. 95/9C2 (as per Present Online Patta No. 4836 issued by Tahsildhar, Tirupporur), situated at KANATHUR REDDYKUPPAYM VILLAGE, Tirupporur Taluk, Chengalpattu District, bounded on the North by : Property in Survey No. 

90 South by : Property in Survey No. 96 East by : Property in Survey No. 93 West by : Road Ad-measuring East to West on the North- 40 feet and South- 40 feet North to South on the East- 39 feet and West- 39 feet, in all 1526 sq.feet of land. Within the 

Registration District of Chengalpattu and Sub Registration District of Tirupporur.

2388 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu BOOMINATHAN S SENTHIL MURUGAN G NO.1/1052 NA ,  , KATTUDAIKULAM ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630606 KARUVAKKUDI,NO.211 ,  , SENTHATTIENDAL ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630610 1620899 NPA 2022-01-29

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF SEMI INDEDENPENT HOUSE SITE MEASURING ABOUT 1200 SQ.FT ON THE NORTHERN SIDE OUT OF THE 4728 SQ.FT (AS PER PHISICAL MEASUREMENT 4961 SQ.FT TOGETHER WITH RIGHT TO USE THE 

COMMON PASSAGE MEASURING ABOUT 1180 SQ.FT SITUATED AT KOTTAI STREET THIRUNUNDRAVUR POONAMALLEE CIRCLE THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT -602024 COMPRISED IN S NO 210/141 AND 210/142B AND BOUNDED ON THE :- 

NORTH BY :- LAND OWNER BY KATHRVARAYAN SOUTH BY :- LAND OWNED BY SURESH EAST BY :- 6 FEET COMMON PASSAGE WEST BY :- PROPERTY OWNED BY RAMASWAMY AND LAND OWNED BY KATHAVARAYAN IN S NO 210,150,151 

AND 152 MEASURING:- EAST TO WEST ON THE NORTH :- 40FEET ON THE SOUTH :- 40 FEET NORTH TO SOUTH ON THE EAST :- 30 FEET ON THE WEST :- 30 FEET SITUATED WITH IN REGISTRATION SUB DISTRICT OF AVADI AND 

REGISTRATION DIST OF CHENNAI SOUTH, SCHEDULE B 600 SQ.FT OF UDS OUT OF 1200 SQ.FT TOGETHER WITH 196 SQ.FT OF UDS OUT OF COMMON PASSAGE MEASURING ABOUT 1180 SQ.FT ALL TOGETHER 796 SQ.FT WHICH FORMS 

PART OF SCHEDULE A MENTIONED PROPERTY, SCHEDULE C PROPOSED SEMI INDEPENDENT HOUSE BEARING NO A2 IN THE FIRST FLOOR IN THE REAR SIDE CONSISTING OF ONE HALL ONE KITCHEN AND TWO BEDROOMS WITH 

TOILETS AND MEASURING 1105 SQ.FT CONSTRUCTED AREA (INCLUSIVE OF COMMON AREA)TOGETHER WITH CAR PARKING).

2389 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu SUNDARI JEYAKUMAR KURUTHANIVARIANTHAL,NO.3/903 ,  , SOOSAIYAPPERPATTINAM ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630551  ,  , SARUGANI ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 623405 1885442 NPA 2025-05-29
All that piece and parcel of the Property / Plot No. 69 East side adm. 720 sq feet out of Land survey no. 23/1 bearing CTS No. 10732 situated at Asadullabad Nanded within the jurisdiction of N'WCMC Nanded which is having Length South- North 40 feet 

i.e. 12.19 mtr. Width East- West 18 feet i.e. 5.48 mtr. total adm. 720 sq feet 66.91 sq.mtr. which is having four boundaries- East : Plot No.68 West : Remaining part of Plot No. 69 South : Plot No. 70 North : 14 feet wide road
Shaikh Aamer Shaikh Anwar

2390 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Veerakumar  P No 798/8/1 South Street, Prathabaramapuram, ,  Nagapattinam ,  , Nagapattinam , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 611111 758069 NPA 2024-10-29
All that piece and parcel of the property is situated at NO.297, Kesare 1st stage, N.RMohalla, Mysore,Measuring E-W25.00ft, N-S25.00ft, Total of 625sq ft. Bounded on South by Property no 307 North by Road, West by Property no.296, West by Property 

no 298.

2391 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu VEERAKUMAR P Nakkeeran A No 798/8/1 South Street, Prathabaramapuram, ,  Nagapattinam ,  , Nagapattinam , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 611111 North Street,253/1 ,  , Sangamangalam ,  , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 611106 1104897 NPA 2025-05-01

All that piece and parcel of vacant house site bearing Plot No. 158, land measuring to an extent of 2460 Sq.ft., in the lay-out named as ? NEW CITY? (Approved by DTCP bearing No. 40 / 2008 ) comprised in Survey No. 544/9, Patta No. 2337, at 

Papparambakkam Village, Thiruvallur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, being bounded on the North by - 30 feet Road South by - Plot No. 147 East by - Plot No. 157 West by - Plot No. 159 Measuring East to West on the Northern side : 40 feet East to West on the 

Southern side : 40 feet North to South on the Eastern side : 58 feet North to South on the Western side : 65 feet within the Sub-Registration District of Manavala Nagar and Registration District of Chennai South.

Jayakumar N

2392 Guntur Andhra Pradesh EADARA SIVARAMAKRISHNA DOOR NO;- 1-76  RAVIPADU , GUNTUR ,  ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522015 2707392 NPA 2025-05-01

All that piece and parcel of VACANT LAND bearing Konimedu Village, No.14, Pammadukulam Madura, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District comprised in S.No.525/1D2 measuring to an extent of 2178 sq.ft. (5 Cents) and bounded on the : North by : 

Excess land in S.No.525/1D Part South by : Sankaranarayana Gandhi’s land (part) in S.No.525/1D Part; East by : Sankar’s land in S.No.525/1F; West by : S.No.525/1C – 20 feet Common Road Admeasuring: East to West on the Northern side : 50 feet East 

to West on the Southern side : 49 feet North to South on the Eastern side : 44 feet North to South on the Western side : 44 feet And lying within the Registration District of Thiruvallur and Sub Registration District of Red Hills.

Yuvaraj  U,Thilakaraj  U

2393 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu PRABHU W No.74 Meenakshi Nagar , No.74 Meenakshi Nagar ,  ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 602001 434728 NPA 2025-01-29
All that pieces and parcel of proeprty comprised in Re.Sy.No.157/3. Old.Sy.No. 2154/2-1-3, 2-1, Block No.41, Aruvikkara Village, Nedumangad Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 1.80 ares of land with a building bearing No.A.P 7/545. 

BOUNDARIES: North : Thadam South : Property of Mary East : Way West : Property of Mary

2394 Batlagundu Tamil Nadu PACKIYAM J East Street,4-74 A ,  , Theppathupatti ,  , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624220 1038497 NPA 2025-05-01
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.322/13-1of Perumkulam Village, Kattakada Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 04.05 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): East : Property of Jessy North : Property of Manuel West : 

Property of Church South : Road
SHIBU N

2395 Durgapur West Bengal MITRAPADA GANGULY BHAGABANDH,SHUBHANKAR NAGAR ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722146 4132938 NPA 2025-05-01
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.714/4, Old Sy No.564/6-3, Block No.25 of Perumkadavila Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Perumkadavila Subdistrict, Trivandrum District with an extent of 04.47 Ares of land and a building therein. 

Boundaries( As per Sketch ) East : Thodu North : Property of Lalitha West : Property of Sudharmma and Private Thadam South : Property of Sabu Boundaries ( As per Deed ) East : Eala North : Kunjuveetuvilakom West : Mudikkalapotta South : Aaru
SANAL KUMAR K

2396 Durgapur West Bengal MITRAPADA GANGULY BHAGABANDH,SHUBHANKAR NAGAR ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722146 3274437 NPA 2025-05-01

ALL THAT R.C.0 Super Structure comprising Apartment No. 301 having a Built-up area of 46.344 Sq Mtr & Super Built-up area of 48.494 Sq. Mtrs on the Third Floor of the Building known and styled as "GOVINDRAJ GOLDEN HEIGHTS", Block- 1, 

constructed on ALL THAT Piece and Parcel of land bearing Plot No. 12 total land admeasuring an Area of 316.08 Sq. Mtrs. togatherwith 11.112%undivided proportionate share and interest in the said land/plot out of the Sanctioned layout carved out of 

Khasra No. 129 (old No-98), P.H. No. 46 of Mouza - Wanadongari, within the limits of Tahsil - Hingna & Dist. Nagpur, and is bounded as under:- EAST : Plot No.11 WEST : Khasra/Gat No.128/2 NORTH: 7.50 Mtr. Wide Road SOUTH: Khasra/Gat No.128/1.

Sarika Jayant Wani,Jayant Ramesh Wani

2397 Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh MANOJ AHIRWAR MADAI,HOUSE NO. 437 ,  , RICHHAI ,  , Jabalpur , Madhya Pradesh , 482009 1876945 NPA 2025-05-01
All that the House bearing No.2-24-110/11 on Plot No.104, Eastern part, admeasuring:113 Sq. Yds., or 94.46 Sq. Meters, in Survey Nos.558 and 559, situated at Laxminarayana Nagar, Uppal Village and Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by: 

NORTH :20’ Wide Road SOUTH :Plot No.105 EAST :Plot No.103 WEST :Plot No.104 Western Part

2398 Mettupalayam Tamil Nadu SUBBU LAKSHMI S LS Puram street,6-38A ,  , Mettupalayam ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641301 2522536 NPA 2024-10-29

All the piece and parcel of land with Building bearing Plot No: 1000, Sai Ganesh Nagar Layout, Pallikkaranai, Chennai comprised in Survey No: 416/1G, As per Patta Survey No: 416/1A12, Pallikkaranai Vil lage, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram 

District, bounded on the: North by : Plot No: 990. South by : Plot No: 1001. East by : 20 Feet Road. West by : Plot No: 998. Measuring On the Northern Side 50 Feet, On the Southern Side 50 Feet, On the Eastern Side 30 Feet, On the Western Side 30 

Feet, In all measuring 1500 Sq.ft of land within the Sub-registration District of Saidapet.

2399 Ahmedabad Gujarat PATEL PULKITKUMAR BALUBHA KHARAKUVA,176 ,  , BHUVALDI ,  , Ahmadabad , Gujarat , 382430 1630723 NPA 2025-05-01 E/201, , YASH FLORA, , HARIDARSHAN CROSS ROAD, NAVA NARODA, AHMEDABAD, RESIDENTIAL, , AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, 382345

2400 Vadodara Gujarat AJAY BHARATKUMAR OD MAHADEV TOWNSHIP,PLOT NO. 109 ,  , OPP MADODHAR WATER TANK ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 391760 491436 NPA 2025-05-01 PLOT NO. 109, , MAHADEV TOWNSHIP, BLOCK NO. 148, , MADODHAR, WAGHODIYA, WAGHODIA, , VADODARA, GUJARAT, 391460

2401 Guntur Andhra Pradesh NIMMAKAYALA TRINADH KUMAR NAGARAMPALEM,26-8-88 ,  , KKR FUNCTION HALL BACKSIDE ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522003 8236672 NPA 2025-06-29 26-13-21, , , , BACKSIDE KKR FUNCTION HALL, , , NAGARAMPALEM, , GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH, 522003

2402 Durgapur West Bengal MITRAPADA GANGULY BHAGABANDH,SHUBHANKAR NAGAR ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722146 1099795 NPA 2025-06-29 SURVEY 942, , , , BHAGABANDH, , , BANKURA, BANKURA, BANKURA, WEST BENGAL, 722146

2403 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu L GANESH No.15/116 ,  , Dosspuram ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600024 7358840 NPA 2018-04-01 Plot no.13A, Flat S1, , Sri Rama Flats, , Maruthi Street, Pammal, , Anna Nagar, Pammal, , 600075, TAMIL NADU, 600075

2404 Udaipur Rajasthan SACHIT YAGNIC INDRAPRASTH COMPLEX,B-143 ,  , ROSHAN JI KI BADI ,  , Udaipur , Rajasthan , 313002 5045809 NPA 2025-02-28 h.no 143, , indraprastha complex, block b, roshan ji ke badi, savina, GIRWA, UDAIPUR, , UDAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, 313001

2405 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu MATHANGI NAVARATHINARAJA Varaha Flats F4,No 16B ,  , Old SBI colony ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600045 4570423 NPA 2025-06-29 S No. 95/9C,95/9C2, , , , Ellaiamman Koil Street, Kanathur Reddykuppam, , Chennai, , Chengalpet, TAMIL NADU, 603112

2406 Ahmednagar Maharashtra SACHIN CHANDANE R B unit no 5,S no 220/ 220/6 P no 39 ,  , Maheshnagar Phase 3 R B scheme ,  , Ahmednagar , Maharashtra , 414002 932009 NPA 2024-10-29 Row house no 5, , Maheshnagar Phase 3, , Nagar Pathardi road, Shahapur Kekati, Ahmednagar, Bhingar, Ahmednagar, Ahmednagar, MAHARASHTRA, 414002

2407 Mangalore Karnataka MANJUNATH V M Krishna Salian B Mayur Paradise, 1st Floor,Flat No.102 ,  , Sulthan Bathery Road, Bear Boloor Katte ,  , Dakshina Kannada , Karnataka , 575003 Vignesh Kripa,2-10-780/1 ,  , 5th cross, Bejai ,  , Dakshina Kannada , Karnataka , 575004 1860096 NPA 2024-10-29

Non-Agricultural immovable property situated at PANEMANGALORE VILLAGE, of Bantwal Taluk within Bantwal Town Municipality and within the registration Sub-District of Bantwal and comprising in: R.S. No. Kissam Extent Portion A-C 232-7 Converted 

0-15.00 North Middle (Old R.S. No.232/2DP1) (607.05 Sq. Mtr) Khatha No.44-504-99/M Together with right of way and other mamool and easementary rights appurtenant thereto. Boundaries:- North : Survey Line of S.No.231 South : Remaining Portion of 

the same S.No.232/7 East : Approach Road West : Remaining Portion of the same S.No.232/7

Manjunath V M

2408 Surat Gujarat KAILASH PRAJAPATI RAJNATH C CHAUHAN Aradhana Orchid,Plot No. 73 ,  , Kareligam  Haldharu ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394130 AARADHANA ORCHID,PLOT NO 121 ,  , HALDHARU ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394350 1471309 NPA 2024-12-29

Property Description:- All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot No.73 admeasuring about 69.00 sq.yards. i.e. 57.59 sq.mts. of AARADHNA ORCHID situated on the non agricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No.344 i.e. Block No. 402 (After 

K.J.P. Block No.448/Sub Plot-2/73) (After Revision Survey New Block No.448) of Vil lage Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat. The Said Plot is Bounded As Follows:- East : Adj. Plot No. 56 West : Adj. Internal Road of Society. North : Adj. Plot No. 72 

South : Adj. Plot No. 74

KAILASH PRAJAPATI

2409 Kadapa Andhra Pradesh MALIGELI  MALLIKARJUNA 5/1725-1,SREERAM NAGAR,PRODDATUR-516360 , PRODDATUR KADAPA ,  , PRODDATUR , Ysr , Andhra Pradesh , 516360 1591107 NPA 2025-06-29

RCC house with site property having D.No.24/101-13-23 situated in Y.S.R Kadapa District, ProddaturReg District, Proddatur Sub District, Proddatur Mandal, Somulavaripalle Panchayath, having part in Plot No.14 (20.4 X 68) and part in Plot No.13 ( 5.10 X 

68 ) in the vil lage fields of Rameswaram in S.No.337 as per 1B, Adangal S.No.337-A1 an extent of Ac.1.74 cents pyki an extent of Ac.1.24 cents andin S.No.338/1 as per 1B, Adangal S.No.338-1E an extent of Ac.0.27 1½ cents andin S.No.339 as per 1B, 

Adangal S.No.339-A an extent of Ac.0.13 cents in total an extent of Ac.1.64 1½ cents pyki an extent of Ac.0.10 cents and 633 sq.linkspyki an extent of Ac.0.04 cents and 084 sq,links or 197.69 sq.yards Bounded by:- On East: Site of Plot No's.23, 24 

West:30 feet width of joint rastha North: Remaining part of site in Plot No.13 South: Part of site in Plot No.15 belongs to Chowtapalle Vishnu Vardhan and remaining part of site in Plot No.14 Site Measurements:- East to West: 68 feet or 20.726 mts 

including half right in western side rasta North to South: 26.2 feet or 7.975 mts House measurements: East to west : 53 feet or 16.154 mts North to South: 24.9 feet or 7.544 mtrs 1311.75 sft

MALIGELI  MALLIKARJUNA

2410 Kadapa Andhra Pradesh MALIGELI  MALLIKARJUNA 5/1725-1,SREERAM NAGAR,PRODDATUR-516360 , PRODDATUR KADAPA ,  , PRODDATUR , Ysr , Andhra Pradesh , 516360 3079191 NPA 2025-06-29

RCC Semi Finished house situated in YSR Kadapa District, Proddatur Reg District, Proddatur Sub District, Proddatur Manadal, Somulavaripalle Panchayath, having Part in Plot No.14(20.4*68) and Part in Plot No.13(5.10*68) in the Village Fields of 

Rameswaram in S.no.337 as per 1B, Adangal S.No.337-A1 an extent of Ac.1.74 cents pyki an extent of Ac.1.24cents and in S.No.338/1 as per 1B, Adangal S.No.338-1E an extent of Ac.0.27 1/2 cents and in S.No.339 as per 1B, Adangal S.No.339-A an 

extent of Ac.0.13cents in total an extent of Ac.1.64 1/2 cents pyki an extent of Ac.0.10cents and 633 Sq.links pyki an extent of Ac.0.04 cents and 084 sq.links or 197.69sq.yards. Bounded by:-on East : Site of Plot No.s 23, 24 West : 30 feet width of joint 

rastha North : Remaining Part of Site in Plot No.13 South : Part of Site in Plot No.15 belongs to Chowtapalle Vishnu Vardhan and remaining part of site in Plot No.14 Site Measurements:- East to West : 68 feet or 20.726 mts including half right in western 

side rastha North to South : 26.2 feet or 7.975 mtrs

MALIGELI MALLIKARJUNA

2411 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu VELLADURAI PANDIYAN R KARTHIK T 13/11 ,  , VANNAR STREET ,  , Tenkasi , Tamil Nadu , 627858  ,  , MALAMPATTAI ROAD ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627751 233427 NPA 2024-05-29

Schedule of Property All the piece and parcel of the land and building in Tenkasi Registration district, Surandai Sub Registrar?s office in Sundarapandiapuram Village, Sundarapandiapuram Panchayat Limit at 4th ward, in Vannar Street, Old Natham 

Survey No.160 and as per New Natham Survey No. 913/18 measuring to an extent of 945.8 sq feet equivalent to 87.86 sq mtr running East ? West at Northern side 18.5625 feet, Southern side 28.875 feet, South ? North 39.875 feet and another part of 

land measuring to an extent of 649.9 sq feet equivalent to 60.38 sq mtr running East ? West at Northern side 18.5625 feet, Southern side 19.25 feet, South ? North 34.375 feet totaling 148.24 sq mtr with constructed a house building bearing Door No?s. 

4/11, 4/13 including Electricity service connection No. 07-098-001-396 along with undivided ½ share pathway land of 393.25 sq feet running East ? West 5.5 feet, South ? North 71.5 feet of pathway lands therein. Boundaries North : Land of Muppudathi 

Pandian South : Land of Krishna Thevar East : Land of Subramanian Chettiyar West : Common pathway and land of Muppudathi Pandian.

VELLADURAI PANDIYAN R

2412 Vyasarpadi Tamil Nadu SAGAYARAJ V Old no 8 New no 19 ,  , Jothi nagar 6th street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600119 402926 NPA 2024-11-29

SCHEDULE-A Land measuring an extent of land measuring an extent of 1827 sq.ft Bearing plot no Vi Sri rangam New town Skthi puram road Comprised in Survey no's:232 238/1(3) 238/1 238/2 238/3 238/4 New Survey no's:168/10A2 169(1) and T s 

no.115 Ernavoor vil lage Madhavarm taluk Thiruvallur district Bounded on the NORTH BY: 30 FEET ROAD SOUTH BY: PLOT NO:VII EAST BY: PLOT NO:V AND WEST BY: ROAD Situated with in the sub-registration district of thiruvottiyur and 

Registration district of north chennai SCHEDULE-B 318 Sq.ft undivided share of the land in the above mentioned property(From Part of Schedule-A) SCHEDULE-C Unit no:VI F-3 Measuring an extent of 500 sg ft First floor in the above mentiond Property

2413 Amravati Maharashtra PRAFUL WASUDEVRAO KURHEKAR  WASUDEVRAO KURHEKAR NEAR TAYADE BORDING , PENSION PURA SALEBAD AMRAVATI ,  ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444805 804442 NPA 2025-05-01
That the piece and parcel of land situated within limits of Grampanchayat Savali Datura & within the Jurisdiction of SRO Achalpur, Survey no. 242-A, A layout converted plot vide order NAP-34/Sawali N Datura-16/2019-20, dated 03/02/2020, bearing plot 

no. 37, area adm. 1997.59 sq.ft. (185.65 sq.mtr.), at Mouje- Sawali N Datura, Tq. Achalpur & Dist. Amravati. (herein after referred as said property) which is bounded as under- East - 9 mtr. Road West - Plot no. 7 North - Plot no. 36 South - 9 mtr. Road
PRAFUL WASUDEVRAO KURHEKAR

2414 Amravati Maharashtra VIJENDRA WAMANRAO WANKHADE S/O WAMANRAO WANKHADE DEVAPUR MORANGANA POST KAWAT BAHALE , DEVAPUR AMRAVATI ,  ,  , AMRAVATI , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444701 783483 NPA 2025-05-01

That the piece and parcel of land situated within the limits of Grampanchayat Lontek and within Jurisdiction of SRO Amravati Rural, survey no. 27, A layout converted plot vide order NAP-34/Morangana5/2013-2014, dated 12/12/2013, bearing plot no. 

92, area admeasuring 1057 sq.ft. (98.19 Sq.mtr.) at mouje Morangana, Tq & Dist. Amravati. (herein after referred as said property) which is bounded as under- Towards East - Road Towards West - Plot no. 110 Towards North – Plot no. 91 Towards South – 

Plot no. 93 & 94

VIJENDRA WAMANRAO WANKHADE

2415 Tuticorin Tamil Nadu GANAPATHI SUNDARAM KANTHA James S 12B/884-30 ,  , Periya Selvam nagar ,  , Tuticorin , Tamil Nadu , 628002 5B/227A ,  , Selseeni colony ,  , Tuticorin , Tamil Nadu , 628008 1215542 NPA 2023-02-28

The Parcel of property situated in the Registration District of Thoothukudi, Thoothukudi Keelur Sub Registrar office Jurisdiction, Thoothukudi Taluk, Mappillaiyurani Vil lage Panchayat Limit, Mappillaiyurani Vil lage, S.No: 227 and from out of total extent 

of 6 Acres and 52 Cents of land in which the Northern Portion Middle Side extent of 26 Cents of land and presently as per Subdivision Patta No: 913 in S.No: 227/7 and from out of total extent of 0.10.5 Hectares = 26 Cents of land in which the Eastern 

Portion Northern Side Southern Portion extent of 5.23 Cents of land and in which the Northern Portion extent of 1.743 Cents of housing site i with house bearing.D.No: 15/271-2 with all accessories. Bounded on: North: - Land belongs to Anish Melvin 

South: - Middle Portion extent of land sold to Mahesh East: - Land in S.No: 227/8 belongs to Christian West: - 2nd item Schedule Common Pathway Measuring: EastWest: - 54.25 ft in North and South North South: -14 ft in East and West Tote ll ing: 759.5 

Sq.ft = 70.559 Sq.mtr = 1.743 Cents of housing site with houses with all accessories. 2. The Parcel of property situated in the Registration District of Thoothukudi, Thoothukudi Keelur Sub Registrar office Jurisdiction, Thoothukudi Taluk, Mappillaiyurani 

Vil lage Panchayat Limit, Mappillaiyurani Vil lage, S.No: 227 and from out of total extent of 6 Acres and 52 Cents of land in which the Northern Portion Middle Side extent of 26 Cents of land and presently as per Subdivision Patta No: 913 in S.No: 227/7 

and from out of total extent of 0.10.5 Hectares = 26 Cents of land in which the Western Portion extent of 1785 Sq.ft = 4.10 Cents of North South Common Pathway having 1/3 Shares from out of 1/3 of enjoyment rights. Bounded on: North: - Land in S.No: 

185 South: - 20 ft width Common Pathway East: - Land in S.No: 227/7 belongs to Wins Amaladoss West: - Land in S.No: 227/6 Part Measuring: East West: - 10 ft in North and South North South: - 178.50 ft in East and West Totall ing: 1785 Sq.ft = 165.830 

Sq.mtr = 4.10 Cents of North South Common Pathway having 1/3 Shares from out of 1/3 of enjoyment rights.

Ariyanatchi G

2416 Trivandrum Kerala ANILRAJ K MUKESH M S  ,  , MEENMUTTY ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695562 Harivilasam,1 ,  , Paluvally ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695562 1778779 NPA 2025-05-01
The Property having an extent of 03.44 ares in Syno. 3656/1-3 of palode vil lage, Nedumangad Taluk and trivandrum district Boundaries as per sketch: East: Property of Selvamani, Anitharaj West: Property of Bennys, Sajikumar North: Road South: 

Property of Sajikumar
ANILRAJ K



2417 Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu Muniyammal  M No. 05, Ottai street, Kulathangakri, Kilanamandi, Tiruvannamalai ,  ,  ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 604501 964890 NPA 2025-05-29

Thiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration District, Vandavasi Taluk, in Vandavasi Sub-Registrar Office, in Elangadu Village, in a Layout Namely “SRI RAGAVENDRA NAGAR” DTCP Approval No.11/2008 Comprised in Old Survey No.724/2 New 

Survey No.724/2A1 a Vacant house site property bearing Plot No.6. Bounded by:- East by Plot No.5, West by Plot No.7; North by Plot No.8, 11; South by 23 feet Road; Wherein measuring East to West 30 feet[On North side]; 30 feet [On South side]; North 

to South 50 feet [On Eastern side]; 50 feet [On Western side] Total 1500 Sq.ft.,

Muniyammal  M

2418 Hyderabad Telangana RAMAVATH CHANDU MANOHAR AVADUTHA VENKATADRI TOWNSHIP,PLOT NO 281,HNO 9-129 ,  , CHOWDARIGUDA ,  , Medchal Malkajgiri , Andhra Pradesh , 500098 DREAM HOMES SILVER APARTMENT,FLAT NO 106 ,  , MALLAREDDY NAGAR ,  ,  ,  , 502032 6845231 NPA 2025-05-29
All that the Semi-finished House on Open Plot No.105 Part in Sector-A in Survey No.733, admeasuring:200 Sq. Yds., or 167.2 Sq. Mtrs. having Plinth area of 3631 Sft. with R.C.C. situated at Korremula vil lage and Gram Panchayat, Ghatkesar Mandal, 

Ranga Reddy District and bounded by: NORTH : 30 Wide Road SOUTH : Plot No.114 Part EAST : Plot No.104 and 105 Parts WEST : Plot No.106 Part
RAMAVATH SRINU NAIK

2419 Bhavnagar Gujarat ZALA KIRITSINH AJUBHAI MAHAVIRSINH J RATHOD KRISHNA PALACE,FLAT NO. 401 ,  , PLOT NO. 43, RS NO. 36 ,  , Bhavnagar , Gujarat , 364270 B/H SARVODAY SOCIETY,12/A ,  , NAVADIYAWADI ,  , Bhavnagar , Gujarat , 364270 839323 NPA 2025-07-29
All that right, title and interest of property bearing Flat No. 401 admeasuring 86.99 sq. mts., Super Built up area - Plot No. 43 admeasuring 272.81 sq. mts., N. A. Land of Revenue Survey No. 36 Paiki , Forth Floor, known as Krishna Palace , Vil lage 

Palitana, Taluka: Palitana and District - Bhavnagar and bounded as under :- EAST : Open Land . WEST : Stairway and Passage NORTH : Open Land SOUTH : Flat No.402
ZALA REKHABEN KIRITSINH

2420 Peenya Karnataka CHARLIE RICHARD R BENNO AROCKIA DOSS KASTURI NIALAYA,NO.40 ,  , P and T LAYOUT ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560043 4TH MAIN,NO.116 ,  , KAMADHENU LAYOUT B NARAYANAPURA ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560048 1340872 NPA 2024-11-29

All that piece and parcel of Western Portion of Property bearing Site No.14, formed in Property No.12, Khatha No.1899, situated at Horamavu Agara Village, K.R.Puram Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath 

Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP). MEASURING: East to West: 20 Feet; North to South: 30 Feet; Totally measuring 600 Sq. Feet. AND BOUNDED ON: East by: Remaining Portion of same Site No.14; West by : Site No.15; North by : Private Property; 

South by : 25 Feet Road;

ANITHA MARY A

2421 Hyderabad Telangana PUJARI SRINIVAS SWARGAM RAJKUMAR KODANDARAM NAGAR,HNO 12-26/A 2ND FLOOR ,  , SAROORNAGAR ,  , Ranga Reddy , Andhra Pradesh , 500079 OLD BALAJI NAGAR,HNO 3-347/A-1 ,  , BALAPUR X ROAD ,  , Hyderabad ,  , 500097 3649452 NPA 2025-06-29

All that the part and parcel of premises bearing Flat No.301 in Third Floor having plinth area Of 1305 Sq. Feet (including common areas and Car Parking) along with undivided share of land admeasuring : 31 Sq. Yards or 25.91 Sq. Meters out of 913 Sq. 

Yards Residential Complex named as SATYA HEIGHTS on Plot No.1 (Part) in Survey Nos.112, 113, 130 and 133 (366 Sq. Yards) and Plot Nos.1 and 2 in Survey No.134/B (547 Sq. Yards), situated at Block No.9, Adjacent to Sri Satya Sai Nagar, 

Jil lelguda Village, Balapur Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and bounded by: BOUNDARIES FOR FLAT No .301 NORTH : Open to sky SOUTH : Open to sky EAST : Corridor and Open to sky WEST : Open to sky BOUNDARIES FOR ENTIRE LAND NORTH : 

30' Wide Road SOUTH : Part of Plot No.1 in Survey Nos.112, 113, 130 133 and Plot Nos.3 and 4 in Survey No.134/B EAST : 25' Wide Road WEST : 30' Wide Road

PUJARI SRINIVAS

2422 Hyderabad Telangana GUNDAM SRAVAN KUMAR MOHAMMED KAREEM PASHA NAYA BASTHI,HNO 14-11-643/1 ,  , BEGUMBAZAR ,  , Hyderabad , Andhra Pradesh , 500012 BHAGATH SINGH NAGAR,HNO 1-11-201/53/A ,  , SV RANGAM BUILDING ,  , Hyderabad ,  , 500016 1205619 NPA 2025-05-01
All that the open plot bearing Nos.89/A and 105/A, in Sy.No.360, admeasuring 213.0 sq.yds., equivalent to 178.06 sq.mtrs., situated at Attapur Village, Rajendranagar Municipality, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana State is bounded by: NORTH : PLOT 

NOS 102 and 103 SOUTH : HOUSE OF D.NAGESH EAST : PLOT NO 105 WEST : 20'' WIDE ROAD
GUNDAM RAJU

2423 Peenya Karnataka CHARLIE RICHARD R BENNO AROCKIA DOSS KASTURI NIALAYA,NO.40 ,  , P and T LAYOUT ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560043 4TH MAIN,NO.116 ,  , KAMADHENU LAYOUT B NARAYANAPURA ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560048 205057 NPA 2024-11-29

All that piece and parcel of Western Portion of Property bearing Site No.14, formed in Property No.12, Khatha No.1899, situated at Horamavu Agara Village, K.R.Puram Hobli, Bangalore East Taluk, presently property comes under the limits of Bruhath 

Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike (BBMP).MEASURING:East to West 20 Feet;North to South 30 Feet; Totally measuring 600 Sq. Feet. along with building to be constructed thereon and bounded on East by : Remaining Portion of same Site No.14; West by : 

Site No.15; North by : Private Property; South by : 25 Feet Road;

ANITHA MARY A

2424 Aurangabad Maharashtra JAYSHRI SANJAY KULTHE Dnyanesh Vijayrao Pawar Kasliwal Marvel East,Flat No.H-303, 3rd floor, Building-H ,  , Survey No.4, Mustafabad ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431002 Nageshwarwadi,House No.06, Sandandhi Colony ,  , Aurangabad ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 660581 NPA 2025-05-29
SCHEDULE-I All Part, Piece and Parcel of the Flat No. H-303, Third Floor in Building-H, carpet admg. 62.99 sq.mtr, built up 66.59 Sq. mtr, Kasliwal Marvel East, Survey No.4, Mustafabad, Aurangabad bounded as under:- East:- Flat No.H-304 West:- Open 

to Sky South:- Flat No.H-302 North:- Open to Sky
Sanjay Ashok Kulthe

2425 Aurangabad Maharashtra JAYSHRI SANJAY KULTHE Dnyanesh Vijayrao Pawar Kasliwal Marvel East,Flat No.H-303, 3rd floor, Building-H ,  , Survey No.4, Mustafabad ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431002 Nageshwarwadi,House No.06, Sandandhi Colony ,  , Aurangabad ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 2390222 NPA 2025-05-29
SCHEDULE-I All Part, Piece and Parcel of the Flat No. H-303, Building H , Third Floor, carpet admg. 62.99 sq.mtr, built up 66.59 Sq. mtr, Kasliwal Marvel East, Survey No.4, Mustafabad Aurangabad bounded as under:- East:- Flat No.H-304 West:- Open 

to Sky South:- Flat No.H-302 North:- Open to Sky
Sanjay Ashok Kulthe

2426 Porur Tamil Nadu Ranjithkumar M No.13A, YMCA Street , Sathuma Nagar, Thiruvottiyur ,  , Chennai , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600019 2676897 NPA 2025-05-29

All the piece and parcel of land and building with land extent measuring 948 Sq.ft (south west portion) in Door.No.13A in Y.M.C.A. Street, Santhankadu Village and formerly Saidapet Taluk presently Thiruvottiyur Taluk and Chennai District comprised in 

old survey no.233/2 and as per present Town survey extract T.S.No.20/4 Ward F Block No.29. and being bounded on the: North by : Property belongs to Mr.Subramani & Kalaiselvi South by: Y.M.C.A Street East by : 3 1/2 feet Path way West by : 4 feet 

Pathway in property of Sathyamani Measuring : East to West on the Northern side - 29.9 Feet East to West on the Southern side - 29.9 Feet North to south on the Eastern side - 31.6 Feet North to south on the Western side - 32.3 Feet The property situated 

within the Registration district of Chennai North and Sub Registration District of Thiruvottiyur .

Ranjithkumar  M

2427 Kadapa Andhra Pradesh S REDDAIAH AMARAVATHI KIRAN KUMAR NEAR GANGAMMA TEMPLE,D.NO. 32/86-7-5-1-6 ,  , DEVUNI KADAPA ,  , Ysr , Andhra Pradesh , 516002 VEERANARAYANAPALLI,D.NO. 7/22 ,  , CHAKRAYAPET ,  ,  , Andhra Pradesh , 516259 498943 NPA 2025-06-29

All that Piece and Parcel of Property situated at Kadapa District, Kadapa Urban Sub-District, Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, Patha Kadapa Area, Devuni Kadapa, 11th ward Corporation alloted Ward No.32, situated over an extent of Ac. 0.01 1/2 

cents or 0.006 hectors eastern direction out of Ac. 0.04 cents 400 sq. Links eastern direction out of Ac. 0.08 cents 400 Sq. Links out of Ac. 0.08 cents 600 sq.links plot no. 27, 2nd Block, in three Survey no.s (1) S.No. 562/1 (2) 562/2 and (3) 564 of 

Ukkayapalle Village Fields with the folowing boundaries East : Site Boundary Line West : Balance Site in this Plot North : Road South : Site in Plot No.28 Admeasuring ? Eat - West on north 69 links or 13.88 meters, on south 70 links or 14.09 meters. North 

? South on both sides 21 1/2 links or 4.32 meters. Total Extent 72.6 Sq.yards

S REDDAIAH

2428 Tambaram Tamil Nadu ANUPRIYA M A3 SAI MEENA APARTMENT 7TH MAIN ROAD , RAM NAGAR SOUTH PALLIKARANI CHENNAI 600100 ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600100 5547148 NPA 2025-03-31

All that piece and parcel of Vacant land bearing Plot No.10, land measuring an extent of 1112 Sq.ft, in the layout named as “Jayaram Nagar”, approved vide D.T.C.P. No.305/2019, comprised in Old Survey No.133/4, as per patta No. 1074, New sub-

divided Survey No. 133/4B, of Vallancheri Vil lage, Chengalpattu Taluk, Chengalpattu District, within the limits of Maraimalai Nagar Municipality being bounded on the: North by : Plot No.11 South by : Plot No. 9 East by : Vacant land West by : 23 Feet 

Road Ad-measuring : - East to West on the Northern side : 45 Feet East to West on the Southern side : 44 Feet North to South on the Eastern side : 25 Feet North to South on the Western side : 25 Feet Situated within the Registration District of 

Chengalpattu and Sub-Registration District of Joint-II, Chengalpattu.

ANUPRIYA  M

2429 Kadapa Andhra Pradesh S REDDAIAH AMARAVATHI KIRAN KUMAR NEAR GANGAMMA TEMPLE,D.NO. 32/86-7-5-1-6 ,  , DEVUNI KADAPA ,  , Ysr , Andhra Pradesh , 516002 VEERANARAYANAPALLI,D.NO. 7/22 ,  , CHAKRAYAPET ,  ,  , Andhra Pradesh , 516259 416154 NPA 2025-06-29

All that Piece and Parcel of Property situated at Kadapa District, Kadapa Urban Sub-District, Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, Patha Kadapa Area, Devuni Kadapa, 11th ward Corporation alloted Ward No.32, situated over an extent of Ac. 0.01 1/2 

cents or 0.006 hectors eastern direction out of Ac. 0.04 cents 400 sq. Links eastern direction out of Ac. 0.08 cents 400 Sq. Links out of Ac. 0.08 cents 600 sq.links plot no. 27, 2nd Block, in three Survey no.s (1) S.No. 562/1 (2) 562/2 and (3) 564 of 

Ukkayapalle Village Fields with the folowing boundaries East : Site Boundary Line West : Balance Site in this Plot North : Road South : Site in Plot No.28 Admeasuring ? Eat - West on north 69 links or 13.88 meters, on south 70 links or 14.09 meters. North 

? South on both sides 21 1/2 links or 4.32 meters. Total Extent 72.6 Sq.yards

S REDDAIAH

2430 Aurangabad Maharashtra CHHAYA DIPAK KSHIRSAGAR Datta Sambhaji Bichewad Shri Sant Sena Chowk,House No.53/1, Near Balaji High School ,  , Chikhalthana ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431007 Rajiv Gandhi Nagar,Plot No.01, Survey No.65/8 ,  , Mukundwadi ,  , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 713219 NPA 2025-05-01

Schedule-I All part, piece and parcel of the Flat No.03, Ground Floor, built up admg. 24.630 Sq.mtr., saleable admg. 37.16 Sq. Mtr., Wing 'C' in 'Prasanna Gharkul', Gut No.8/p, mauje Sundarwadi, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad bounded as under:- East:- Flat 

No.02 West:- Compound Wall and Open Space South:- Compound Wall and Open Space North:- Staircase Schedule-II All part, piece and parcel of Wing 'C', Prasanna Gharkul, Plot No.10,11,12, Gut No.8/p, Sundarwadi, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad bounded as 

under:- East:- Wing B West:- 9.00 Mtr Road South:- Plot No.12 to 20 North:- 12 mtr Road Schedule-III All part, piece and parcel of 'Prasanna Gharkul', Plot No.10, 11 and 12 total admg. 1067.575 Sq. mtr., Gut No.8/p, Sundarwadi, Tq. Dist. Aurangabad 

bounded as under:- East:- Plot No.09 West:- 9 mtr Road South:- Plot No.13 to 20 North:- 12 mtr Road

Chhaya Dipak Kshirsagar

2431 Dombivli Maharashtra PRANAY CHANDRAKANT SURVE B/2 ROOM NO 3 BARVE NAGAR MUNICIPAL COLONY BHATWADI GHATKOPAR W ,  ,  ,  , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400084 2048377 NPA 2025-05-01

All that Piece and Parcel of the Flat No. 307, on the 3rd floor, admeasuring about 460 Sq. Ft., equivalent 42.75 Sq. Mtrs., built-up area(including common area), in the Building known as “Mira Residency”, constructed on the land bearing Old Survey No. 

121, Hissa No. 8P, New Survey No. 61, Hissa No. 8Kh, area admeasuring 260 Sq mtrs, lying being situated at Vil lage-Golavali, Tal. Kalyan & Dist. Thane within the limits of Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation and within the limits of Registration 

District Thane and Sub- Registration District Kalyan. Boundaries of the Flat East = Flat No. 309, West = Flat No. 307, North = Open to Air, South = Passage and Flat No. 311 Boundaries of the Land East = Road West = Shree Dhanlaxmi Ekveera Apt. 

Building No.2 North = Road South = Road

PRANAY CHANDRAKANT SURVE

2432 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu Sivakumar  R Nagalingam    C 1/138,Palayampudhur,Palayam ,  ,  ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 959447 NPA 2025-01-29

In Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri West Sub Registration, Nallampalli Taluk, in Palayam Village S.No. 212/2 dry 0.42.00 hect in this bounded as follows :- West of Gunasekaran plot, South of Jayalakshmi land, East of Palayam Government 

Higher Secondary School ground, North of 10ft. breadth East West Pathway, in the midst East West both side 54ft., South North both side 37ft., totally 1998 sq.ft. (185.62 sq.mt.) of vacant site in this ground and first floor terraced house to be constructed 

therein measuring ground floor Plinth area of 903sq.ft., first floor Plinth area of 263 sq.ft., with mamul pathway right and all easement rights, Situated in Palayampudhur Panchayat, Nallampalli Union.

Sivakumar  R

2433 Kota Rajasthan BAJRANG LAL WARD NO. 1, NEAR GANESH MANDIR, ARNETHA , ,  TH. KESORAI PATAN, DIST. BUNDI ( RAJ.) ,  , KOTA , Bundi , Rajasthan , 323301 2485900 NPA 2025-06-29
The said property Residential Flat No. 1420 (14TH FLOOR) Akansha Deep Heights Plot No. R-1 Roadways Workshop Kunhari Group Housing Scheme Kota. Total area-637. 57 sq.ft. Boundaries- East- Flat No 1418 North- Common Corridor West- Flat No. 

1422 South - Open Space
BAJRANG  LAL

2434 Kota Rajasthan OM HARI GALI NO 4 DURGA NAGAR  , ARJUNPURA KOTA ,  , KOTA , Kota , Rajasthan , 324001 1860383 NPA 2025-05-29 The said property House No. 271, Kailashpuri Bhadana Scheme Kota (Raj.) Total area - 414.26 Sq. Ft. (38.50 Sq. Meter) Boundaries East : House No. 272 West : House No. 270 North : Maidan South : Road HARI  OM

2435 Vizag Andhra Pradesh MERUGUBOYINA RAMARAO FLAT NO.407, BLOCK A, SVLN RESIDENCY-2, 80 FEET ROAD  , SUJATHA NAGAR, PENDURTHI, VISAKHAPATNAM ,  ,  , Visakhapatanam , Andhra Pradesh , 530051 3779769 NPA 2025-05-29

Site measuring 35.9 Sq.yds or 30.01 Sq.mts. Undivided unspecified out of total extent of 284 sq.yds or 237.59 Sq.mts. In Plot No.16, L.P.No.33/91 in S.No.359, 362, 372, Sundar Nagar Area, Madhurawada Village, GVMC Limits, Madhurawada SRO, 

Visakhapatnam with the following boundaries. Boundaries: East : Plot No.17 South : 30' feet wide road West : Site of R.R.K,Raju North : Site of R.R.K,Raju Boundaries to Flat No.GF-1 in Ground Floor 1050 Sq ft, SATYA SAI RESIDENCY East : Open to 

sky South : Open to sky West : Open to sky North : Common Corridor, Staircase and Lift

MERUGUBOYINA RAMA RAO

2436 Dombivli Maharashtra RAJKUMAR ANKUSH CHAVAN FLAT NO 3/704 7TH FLOOR BLDG KNOWN AS HILL CREST GHODBUNDER ROAD MANPADA THANE WEST 400607 ,  ,  ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 400607 2344930 NPA 2025-06-29

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 105, on the 1st floor, D-Wing, admeasuring about 639 Sq.ft., equivalent to 59.36 sq mtrs, Built up area, in the building known as “Om Sai Heritage-Wing No. D”, Constructed on the Land bearing Survey No. 22, Hissa 

No. 6, area admeasuring 400 Sq.Mtrs, out of total area admeasuring 4050 Sqmtrs, lying being situated at Vil lage Kalher, Tal.Bhiwandi, Dist.Thane, and within the limits of Kalher Grampanchayat and within the limits of Registration District Thane and 

Sub- Registration District Bhiwandi. Boundaries of the Flat East = Open to Air, West = Passage & Flat No 104, North = Open to Air, South = Flat No. 106. Boundaries of the Land East = Open Space West = Entrance of the Said Project & Main Road North = 

Open Plot South = Olive Complex

RAJKUMAR ANKUSH CHAVAN,RADHIKA RAJKUMAR  CHAVAN

2437 Porur Tamil Nadu Sivakumar M No. 62/37, 2nd Floor, Annai Sathya Nagar 3rd Street, Greenways Road, R.A. Puram, Chennai - 600028 ,  ,  , Chennai , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600028 2651011 NPA 2024-08-29

SCHEDULE “A” PROPERTY All that piece and parcel of the vacant land, land measuring to an extent of 0.66 Cents (as per Patta 65.4 cents), comprised in the survey No. 129/1, as per Patta No. 481, situated at Kowl Bazaar Village, Tambaram Taluk, 

Kancheepuram District and bounded on the North By : Land in Survey No. 131 South By : Land in Survey No. 129/2A3, 129/2A1 and 129/2B East By : Land in Survey No. 129/3 West By : Land in S. No. 130, 120 and 128part – public Road Situated within 

the Sub-Registration District of Pammal, in the Registration District of Chennai South. SCHEDULE “B” PROPERTY 280 Sq.Ft., undivided share of land forming part and parcel of the schedule A mentioned property. SCHEDULE “C” PROPERTY Flat No. A-

104, Wing – A, in the First Floor, building named as “BBCL HARSHIKA” having its Super built up area of 447 Sq. Ft., together with one car park

Sivakumar  M

2438 Perundurai Tamil Nadu AYYANAR  R AZARUDEEN  S D NO 103 VASUKI NAGAR IDUVAI TIRUPPUR ,  ,  ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 641603 1631100 NPA 2025-05-01

District : Erode Registration District : Erode Sub-Registration District : Chennimalai Taluk : Perundurai Vil lage : Punjaipalatholuvu S.F.Nos. : 95,96/B R.S.Nos. : 473/2 The said Subject property is situated in New R.S.No.473/63 only Total Extent : 1000 

Sq.feet "Highway City” (Site No.81) Boundaries : Highway City (Site No.81) Erode R.D., Chennimalai S.R.D., Perundurai Taluk, Punjaipalatholuvu Village, Patta No.295, old S.F.Nos.95, 96/B for this, new R.S.No.473/2, P.Hec.1.60.0 is Kist Rs.5.41 for this, 

P.Ac.3.95 in this extent of land providing roads, formed layout named as "HIGHWAY CITY", out sold sites remaining sites un-approved by Tamilnadu Government, as per Site regularization project 2017 approved by Deputy Director Town and country 

planning (Adl.Charge), Salem Zone, fi le No.18318/2018/Se.Ma.-3, dated:15.11.2018, regularized approval order (DTCP) approval No. Ma.Va./Ma. (Se) No.1317/2018 (Regularization No.1144/2018), in this roads and park places, which are donated to 

Palatholuvu Panchayat Board dated : 22.02.2019 under Book 1, Regd. Doc. No.642/2019 in Chennimalai S.R.O. The said site regularized as per Regularization payment adjustment and Special Officer, Chennaimalai Panchayat Union, Circle 

Development officer (ki.u.) proceedings under Na.Ka.No.1050/2019/B3, in this Site No.81 is situated within the following boundaries : North to : 20 feet width East-West Road, South to : House Site No.78, West to : House Site No.82, East to : House Site 

No.80, In this admeasuring East-West on the both sides 25 feet each, North-South on the both sides 40 feet each, i.e., totally measuring 1000 Sq.ft, entire extent of house site. For this site along with provided roads in the layout which is donated to 

Palatholuvu Panchayat Board, to use as Passage through entire roads, right to util ity of park and common pathway rights etc. For the said property at present Common as per Sub-division R.S.No.473/63. Total extent 1000 Sq.feets

VELLAIYAMMAL   A

2439 Perundurai Tamil Nadu DEVARAJ  J PRABEETHA  M D.NO.8 SIVAGAMI COMPOUND ,  2ND STREET MANNARAI ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 638012 2119519 NPA 2025-05-01

Registration District : Tiruppur Sub Reg. District : Uthukuli District : Tiruppur Taluk : Perundurai Vil lage : Sirukalunji Old.S.F.No. : 246 Patta No. : 1710 R.S.Nos. : 382/3B -0.50.0 : 382/4A -1.19.5 Total extent : 1.69.5 Hec Present R.S.No. : 382/3B1A1A The 

entire land in the above survey fields, having a total extent of 1.69.5 Hec (4.18 1/2 acres) with specific boundaries which was divided as house sites in the name of Sri Sakthi Nagar by obtained the approval from DTCP, Erode District in fi le No.655/2020 

and layout approval No.26/2021 under the scheme of regularization of un approved house sites, and in the layout, the northern part of Site No.7 measuring, east west northern side 30 feet, east west southern side 30 feet, north south eastern side 40 feet, 

north south western side 40 feet, i.e, total extent of 1200 sq.ft (111.49 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries:- East – Site No.6 West – Site No.8 North – Land belongs to others South – 30 feet east west layout road with the rights to use the common roads 

formed in the layout and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Sirukalunji Vil lage Panchayat Limits.

USHA  D

2440 Anantapur Andhra Pradesh S V  NAGARAJU D NO 6-35-1 , BELLARY ROAD ANANTAPUR ,  , Anantapur , Anantapur , Andhra Pradesh , 515004 2905107 NPA 2025-05-29

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY : Property situated in R.D. of Anantapuramu and S.R.D. of Anantapuramu i within the limits of Papampeta Grama Polam, A.Narayanpuramu Grama Panchayath with the following description. Babu I Sy.No. Govt Dry 45/1 

A.C. 1.58 paiki 0.02 Old: 4-193 New: 31/85 A.C. Door No. Asst.No. 6085 House with R.C.C. and Open site Bounded bv: East : House of Basha South: House of Nasiroddin; West : House of Nabirasool and Rekula Shed; North: Road; : In between measuring: 

I On Eastern side : 72 Links or 47;52 feet On Western side : 72 Links or 47.52 feet On Northern side : 28 Links or 18.48 feet On Southern side : 28 Links or 18.48 feet; Total Extent: 98.6 Sq.Yards In between measuring: East -West : 18 feet; North-South: 25 

feet; Total Extent : 450 Sq.fts H.S.C.No.7111201126164 Halfshare ofjoint wall on Eastern side and Southern side Total Extent: Ac.0.02 cents or 98.6 Sq. Yards

S V  NAGARAJU

2441 Rajkot Gujarat RAVI PRAKASHBHAI TEKCHANDANI HANSRAJ NAGAR MAIN ROAD , JALARAM NAGAR 1 ,  , RAJKOT , Rajkot , Gujarat , 360002 4184008 NPA 2025-05-29

PART – II Description of Property; All that pieces & parcels of immovable property comprising of Constructed House (Block No.95) on the NA land area Adm. 55-80 Sq. Mt. of Plot No.63 of Rajkot Revenue Survey No.612 paiki 7, F. P. No.3/14, T. P. 

Scheme No.24, City Survey No.1914/1/63, City Survey Ward No.18 of the area known as “Amrut Residenty-3” of Rajkot City in the State of Gujarat. Boundary of the aforesaid property; North : Property of Plot No.57 to 61. South : 7-50 Mt. Wide Road. East : 

Property of Plot No.64. West : Property of Plot No.62

DIPU RAVIBHAI TEKCHANDANI

2442 Erode Tamil Nadu DHANALAKSHMI  V RADHA  P D.NO-3/264, SAKTHINAGAR PIRIVU, , SULLIPALAYAM, PERUNDURAI TK ,  , ERODE , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638057 3078620 NPA 2025-05-01

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY OFFERED AS SECURITY: Erode Registration District, Perundurai Sub Registration District, Erode District, Perundurai Taluk, Sullipalayam Village, Old S.F.No.183 in this new R.S.F.No.104/1 N.P.Hec.0.02.0 Tharam Rs.0.07 

R.S.F.No.104/2 N.P.Hec.0.01.5 Tharam Rs.0.06 R.S.F.NO.104/3 N.P.Hec.0.04.5 Tharam Rs.0.16 R.S.F.No.104/6 N.P.Hec.0.23.0 Tharam Rs.0.78 R.S.F.No.104/7 N.P.Hec.0.26.0 Tharam Rs.0.88 R.S.F.NO.104/8 N.P.Hec.0.26.5 Tharam Rs.0.90 

R.S.F.No.104/17 N.P.Hec.0.10.5 Tharam Rs.0.36 R.S.F.No.104/18 N.P.Hec.0.07.5 Tharam Rs.0.07 Total P.Hec. 1.01.5,Tharam Rs.3.47, in this P.A. 2.51 cents of land R.S.F.No.104/4 N.P.Hec.0.06.0 Tharam Rs.0.20 R.S.F.No.104/5 N.P.Hec.0.06.5 

Tharam Rs.0.22 Total P.Hec.0.12.5, Tharam Rs.0.42 P.A.0.31, P.Hec.0.06.10 Tharam Rs.0.20, in this P.A.0.15 cent of land is bounded below North : R.S.No.99, South : R.S.No.104/7, East : Doc.No.1226/1989 belongs to P.M.Sengodagounder in 

R.S.No.104/4,104/5, West : R.S.No.104/2,104/3,104/6. In this P.Hec. 1.07.65 Tharam Rs.3.67, in this P.A.2.66 cent of land is bounded below North : Doc No.1226/1989 belongs to P.M.Sengodagounder in R.S.No.99,104/5,104/9,104/12,104/13,104/16, 

South : R.S.No.105,106, East : Doc No.1226/1989 belongs to P.M.Sengodagounder in R.S.No.104/4,104/5, West : Pattakaaranpalayam vil lage limit, In this P.Hec.1.07.65 Tharam Rs.3.67, in this P.A.2.66 cent of land was converted into house sites and 

laid roads etc., and named as “MEJESTIC CITY”, and obtained from the Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning and Proceedings of Vil lage Panchayat in Ma.Va./Ma(Se) No.505/2018 Layout regularization No.419/2018 Layout regularization 

Perundurai Tahisildar Na.Ka.No.2023/2018/A2 in this House site No.43 Eastern side 1200 Sq.Ft., is bounded below North : House site No.33, South : East West Pathway, East : 10 feet land House site No.43 Eastern side, West : House site No.44, Measuring 

with, East-West on the both sides 30'0" feet, North-South on the both sides 40'0" feet. In this 1200 Sq.,Ft,(or) 111.48 Sq.Mt of vacant land. With mamool pathway and the right to use all the roads in the layout. The property situated within R.S.No.104/8A.

DHANALAKSHMI  V

2443 Hubli Karnataka ABDUL RASHID BEPARI MOULASAB BENGERI Raza Town, Islampur Road,#70, 2nd Cross ,  , Old Hubli ,  , Dharwad , Karnataka , 580024 Opp Raza  Hala,Gousiya Town ,  , Old Hubli ,  , Dharwad , Karnataka , 580024 1905675 NPA 2025-05-01

Land and building comprise in RS nO.10/1/1B totally measuring 30 guntas 3 annas out of it Southern Portion measuring 1Gunta 1.63 Annas i.e 30Ft*40Ft i.e 1200 sqft having PID No.65/4534, having Municipal No.10/1/1B/1 having built up 62.23 sq.mtrs 

situated within Hubli-Dharwad Municicpal Corporation Limits, Raza Town, Ayodya (M) Village, Old Hubli, Tq: Hubballi, Dist:Dharwad and Property is bounded as follows: To the East : 22 ft Road, To the West : Property of Koppal, To the North : Remaining 

portion of RS No.10/1/1B, To the South : Remaining portion of RS No.10/1/1B.

ABDUL RASHID BEPARI

2444 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh NAKKA  NARASIMHA 16-63 near American Hospital , KONDAPALLE ,  ,  , Krishna , Andhra Pradesh , 521228 3994604 NPA 2025-07-29

Item No.l An extent of 61.94 sq. yards or 51.78 sq. mtrs of site together a semi finished RCC building therein bearing R.S.No.442/2, LP No.42/84, Plot No.68 situate in Kondapalli Vil lage and Municipality, Ibrahimpatnam Sub-Registry, NTR District being 

bounded by:- East : Property of V. Suresh 12.5 ft South : Property of Rayudu Parvathi building 40 feet West : 33 feet width Road; 12.5 ft; North : Road leading to Khilla; 50 ft. Item No.2 An extent of 36.66 sq. yards or 30.65 sq. mtrs of site together a semi 

finished RCC building therein bearing R.S.No.442/2, LP No.42/84, Plot No.68 situate in Kondapalli Vil lage and Municipality, Ibrahimpatnam Sub-Registry, NTR District being bounded by:- East : Property of V. Suresh 7.3 ft South : Property of Rayudu 

Parvathi building 40 feet West : 33 feet width Road; 7.3 ft North : Road leading to Khilla; 50 ft. (Total extent of above two items are an extent of 98. 6 Sq.yds in which he is together with recently constructed RCC Roofed building constructions therein)

NAKKA  NARASIMHA

2445 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh SHAIK  SALEEM BASHA H NO 3-7, KONDA REDDY NAGAR , kurnool ,  , kurnool , Kurnool , Andhra Pradesh , 518006 456423 NPA 2025-06-29

All that the Residential Flat No.202, in Second floor bearing Municipal D.No.90/3-87-A-202 with Plinth area of 750 sq feet along with 23.05 sq yards undivided share out of 184.44 sq yards, in Plot No.l in Sy.No. 103/1 & 103/2, situated in Srinivas Nagar, 

within the Mamidalapadu Village, Stantanpuram Gram Panchayath Limits, Now within the Kumool Municipal Corporation limits, Residential Apartments known as "SKY LINE APARTMENT", Sub-Registration and Registration District Kumool within the 

following boundaries: Boundaries to the Flat No.202:- East: Open to sky: West: Staircase & Flat No.201: North: Open to Sky: South: Open to Sky: Boundaries to Apartment: East: Plot No.02: West: Plot No.30: North: Plot No. 102: South: 30 Feet wide Road:

SHAIK  SALEEM BASHA

2446 Dombivli Maharashtra RAVINDRA SHANTARAM NAVELE SACHIN PRAMOD  MAHALE ROOM NO 07 DARSHAN CHAWL JAGAAMBA  , MANDIR DOMBIVIL ,  ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421202 ROOM NO 106 GAGANGIRI VIHAR NR DED , COLLAGE CHINCHPADA ROAD KALYAN ,  ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421306 1234325 NPA 2025-05-29

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 003, on the Ground Floor, admeasuring 21.23 sq.mtrs. area along with Balcony admeasuring 0.00 Sq.mtrs. Terrace admesuring area 0.00 Sq. mtrs, toally admeasuring 21.23 Sq.mtrs. area, in the C-wing of Building No. 

1 and in the Project known as “Shree Sadguru Residency-2”, Constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 57, Hissa No. 6,admeasuring area 2070 Sq.Mtrs., Survey No. 57, Hissa No. 7, admeasuring area 1700 Sq.Mtrs. and Survey No. 57, Hissa No. 8, area 

admeasuring 130 Sq.mtrs., all those pieces or parcels of lands situate lying and being at Vil lage-Bandhivali, Taluka-Karjat and Dist. Raigad, Within the limits of Registration District Raigad and Sub-District of Karjat. Boundaries of the Flat East = Parking, 

West = Flat No 002, North = Open to Air, South = Passage. Boundaries of the L and East = Survey No. 67 West = Survey No. 52 North = Survey No. 57 South = Village Road

RAVINDRA SHANTARAM NAVELE

2447 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Baranirajan  R No. 22/7, Vanakara Street,  , Chidambaram ,  , Cuddalore , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001 2761514 NPA 2025-05-01

In Cuddalore District, Chidambaram RD, Chidambaram SRD, Chidambaram Taluk, Chidambaram Town, Municipal l imit, Kamarajar Nagar, Municipal Survey Ward No. 06, Block No. 10, T.S.No. 995/2, extent of 592 Sq.ft Site, measuring East to West on 

Northern side 19 ft, on southern side 19 ft and North to South on Eastern side 31 1/2 ft, on Western side 30 ft, with R.C.C. Roof Building consisiting of Ground Floor, First Floor including Electricity Sevice connection (S.C.No. 436 Eda) and its deposit 

amount, Drinking Water Connection and its deposit amount, Latrine, Etc., Door No. 11B/21. Tax Assessment No. 13034. Boundaries: East Dhanabackiyam Ammal House West M. Govindasamy Site North Ramanujam, Govindaraj House and Garden South 

Street

Santhakumari  R

2448 Dombivli Maharashtra DHARMENDRAKUMAR  RAM FLAT NO 502 B WING ARJUN HEIGHTS  , KATAINAKA OPP VAIBHAV NAGARI DOMBIVLI E ,  ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421204 3496343 NPA 2025-06-29

Flat No.704, on the Seven Floor, area admeasuring about 353.25 Sq. Ft. (32.82 Sq. Mtrs.), along with an Exclusive Area totally admeasuring 126.75 Sq. Ft. (11.77 Sq.Mtrs.) being Balcony admeasuring 24.75 Sq. Ft. (2.30 Sq. Mtrs)., Open Terrace 

admeasuring 57.00 Sq. Ft. (5.29 Sq.Mtrs)., Flower Bed admeasuring 45.00 Sq. Ft. (4.18 Sq. Mtrs). , in the A -Wing, of the project to be known as THE PARK,, constructed on All that piece and parcel of land bearing Survey no.11/B/8, admeasuring 710 

Sq.Mtrs., and Survey no.14/1, admeasuring 430 Sq.Mtrs., totally admeasuring 1140 Sq.Mtrs., or thereabout, lying, being and situate at vil lage Ayre, Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane, within the limits of Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, and within the limits 

of Registration District Thane and Sub-District Kalyan Boundaries of the Flat East= Marginal Space West= Lobby North= Flat No. 703 South= Marginal Space Boundaries of the land East= By Smt. Sushila Kene Property West= By Mr. Dnyaneshwar 

Harishchandra Patil Property. North= By Shivram Sadan /Road South= By Mr. Dnyaneshwar Harishchandra Patil Property

DHARMENDRAKUMAR  RAM

2449 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu BALAJI K No - 10, Old no - 13/216 ,  , Rajiv Gandhi Street, ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600087 390839 NPA 2023-02-28

All the piece and parcel of land with Building bearing Plot No: 111, Door No: 10, Rajiv Gandhi Street, Periyar Nagar Part-II, Nerkundram, Chennai comprised in R.S No: 403(part), Nerkundram Village, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District bounded on the: 

North by - Plot No: 110 South by - Plot No: 112 East by - Plot No: 86 & 87 West by - Rajiv Gandhi Street Measuring on the Northern Side 10.9 meter, On the Southern side 10.2 meter, On the Eastern side 5.1 meter, On the western side 5.1 meter, in all 

measuring 53.81 Sq.meter of land Within the Sub-registration District of Virugambakkam

2450 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu BALAJI K No - 10, Old no - 13/216 ,  , Rajiv Gandhi Street, ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600087 1004530 NPA 2023-02-28

Prime: All that piece and parcel of land measuring an extent of 52.41 sq.mts(565 sq.ft) comprised in R.S.403 part of Nerkkundram Village, Thanthai Periyar Nagar II, Scheme, bearing plot No.110, having door No.10, Rajiv Gandhi Street, Nerkkundram, 

Chennai - 600 087, situated at Nerkkundram Village, Maduravoyal Taluk, Thiruvallur District, together with the building constructed thereon and bounded on the: North By: Plot No.109 East By:Plot No.87 & 88 South by: Plot No.111 West by: Street 

Admeasuring: East West on the Northern side: 11.4 Meter, Southern side:10.9 Meter North to South on the Eastern side:4.7 Meter, Western side:4.7 meter situated within the Registration District of Chennai South and Sub Registration Distrcit of 

Virugambakkam Colletral: All the piece and parcel of land with building bearing plot no:111,door no 10,rajiv gandhi street,periyar nagar part 2,nerkundram chennai comprised in R S No.403(part),nerkundram vil lage,ambattur taluk,Thiruvallur district 

bounded on the: North by: plot No:110 South by: plot no 112 East by: plot no 86 and 87 west by: Rajiv gandhi street measuring on the northern side:10.9 mtr on the southern side: 10.2 mtr on the eastern side: 5.1mtr on the westren side: 5.1mtr in all 

measuring of 53.81sq mtr of land within the sub reg district of virugambakkam.

2451 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu THIRUPATHIRAJ M SRIDHAR R Thangavelu Nagar,No.6/64 ,  , 3rd Street, 2nd Cross ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 614601 11/5 ,  , 3RD STREET, 2ND LANE ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 614601 1369760 NPA 2025-05-01

In Thanjavur District, Pattukkottai Taluk, Pattukkottai Registration District, Pattukkottai Joint No. 1 Sub Register office, in No. 75, Pattukkottai Nagar, Thangavel Nagar, 3rd street, with RCC Building, EB No 747, 1035, D. No. 6/64, All the piece and parcel of 

land and building situated at T. S No. 40/2, S. No. 114C/ 139 in an extent of Natham Manai Cents 61 western side in Middle, East to West Northern Side 46.5 Ft, Southern Side 46.5 Ft, South to North on Eastern Side 25-1/4 Ft Western Side 24-1/4 Ft ( 

1153.2 Sq. Ft). located at No. 75, Pattukkottai Nagar, Thangavel Nagar, 3rd Street, Ward - A, Block - 20. with Rcc Building, Eb No. 47, 1035 , D. No. 6/64 With Boundaries: South of : Saraswathi House North of : Gunasekaran House Manai West of : 

Parvathiyammal Vahaiyara. East of : 5ft Common pathway and Arumugam Chettiyar Manai

Thirupathiraj M

2452 Anna Nagar Tamil Nadu NIVETHA SRI Pioneer Colony,No.250/7 ,  , Anna Nagar Western Extn ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600101 8071044 NPA 2025-05-01 E3, , JCs Swathy Nest, , Poonamallee High Road, Nerkundram, , Chennai, , Chennai, TAMIL NADU, 600107

2453 Khammam Telangana BARAPATI KOTESWARI VULLANGULA VENKATESWARA RAO SAIKRISHNA THEATRE ROAD,HNO:2-69 ,  , KODAD ,  , Suryapet , Andhra Pradesh , 508206 KORITEPADU,DNO:4-6-341/B PARK LINE ,  , CHANDRAMOULI NAGAR ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522007 2369719 NPA 2025-02-14
Vacant Site Along with RCC Roof H.No.3-218/2/8/3/5 in plot no:1 insy no:173/B,Block no.3,extent of 130 Sq yards equivalent to 109.2 sq mts,Located in Nagubandi Dhanalaxmi Nagar Area,Kodada Muncipality And Revenue area,Suryapeta Dist. 

Bounded by East:Place of P.Mahesh and House of P.Durga Prasad West:House of chiranjeevi alias chiranjeevachari North:House of B.Srinivasa Rao In Plot no.2 South:18 ft wide muncipality road
BARAPATI KOTESWARI

2454 Khammam Telangana KATHI SAMSON AMBETHKAR COLONY,7-13 ,  , PALVONCHA ,  , Bhadradri Kothagudem , Andhra Pradesh , 507115 1865381 NPA 2024-10-29 SY.NO.168/8, , , , KBR NAGAR, , , PEDDATHANDA, YEDULAPURAM REVENUE, KHAMMAM, TELANGANA, 507003

2455 Theni Tamil Nadu SURIYAPRAKASH V RAMESH A ARANMANAIPUDUR,214 ,  , VIVEKANANTHAR STREET ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625531 ARANMANAIPUDUR,3/62 ,  , MULLAI NAGAR ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625531 1629416 NPA 2025-05-29

Description of the Property: Theni District, Peryiyakulam Registration District,Theni Sub-District, Theni Taluk, Koduvilarpatti vil lage, Aranmanai Pudhur, western side Ward no.1, Iron Survey No.4/5B having an extent of 52 cents in which western side 

having an extend of 31 1/2 cents divided into several plots in which western end next to Eastern side the house site having an extend of 2184.88 Sq feet bounded as follows: East -Senthil Purchased Property North -12 1/2 Feet East-West Road West -

P.Andavar Purchased Property South -East-West common Path way and Power agent of Jeyapal land Within the boundaries the house site having measurements of East-West on the North -38 Feet East-West on the South -39 Feet North- South on the East -

57 Feet North- South on the West -56 1/2 Feet Extent 2184.88 Sq Ft in which the house bearing Door No-393E2/W8 and Tax assessment No-4295 and E.B. Service connection no.2881 and all with amenities.

VELMURUGAN K

2456 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh SHAIK SALEEM BASHA SHAIK ABDUL FAYAZ H NO 3-7, KONDA REDDY NAGAR , kurnool ,  , kurnool , Kurnool , Andhra Pradesh , 518006 PREAM NAGAR,45-24K-45 ,  , S A P CAMP ,  , Kurnool , Andhra Pradesh , 518001 2121688 NPA 2025-06-29

Residential Flat No.202, in Second floor bearing Municipal D.No.90/3-87-A-202 with Plinth area of 750 Sq feet along with 23.05 Sq yards undivided share out of 184.44 sq yards, in Plot No.1 in Sy.No.103/1 and 103/2, situated in Srinivas Nagar, within 

the Mamidalapadu Village, Stantanpuram Gram Panchayath Limits, Now within the Kurnool Municipal Corporation limits, Residential Apartments Know as "SKY LINE APARTMENT", Sub-Registration and Registration District Kurnool within the following 

boundaries: Boundaries: East: Open to sky West: Staircase and Flat No.201 North: Open to Sky South: Open to Sky Boundaries to Apartment: East: Plot No.02 West: Plot No.30 North: Plot No.102 South: 30 Feet wide Road

SHAIK SALEEM BASHA

2457 Nasik Maharashtra SHRIKANT PATIL 1 Dhumravarna Appt ,  , Savarkar Nager ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422013 777274 NPA 2025-05-29

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Flat NO.17 on fourth floor adm.740.00 sq.ft built up in the building known as"SHYAM VAN DANA APARTMENT" constructed on Plot.No. 15,16,17 each adm190.00 sq.mtrs.out of S.NO.19/2A/I out of vil lage 

Makhmalabad,TaI.Dist.Nashik within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik and bounded as follows: On or Towards East:By Marginal Space On or Towards West:Staircase & Passage On or Towards South:By Flat NO.18 On or Towards North:By 

Marginal Space

2458 Nasik Maharashtra TANDALE SANTOSH TANDALE Padam Society,Room No-4 ,  , Opp.Dr.Ambedkar Garden,Carbon Naka ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 422007 464968 NPA 2025-05-01

After considering the documents mentioned above I am of the opinion that the proposed ownership of Mrs.Suman Dasharath Tandale & Mr. Santosh Dasharath Tandale in Row House No.03 having built up area adm.25.25 sq.mtrs + Garden area adm. 

19.51 sq.mtrs and plotted area adm. 44.76 sq.mtrs. in "SAIRAJ APARTMENT" constructed on Plot No.161 adm.333.25 sq.mtrs out of S.No.193/A at Vil lage Pimpalgaon Bahula,Taluka & District: Nashik Municipal House No108/2075/004 within the limits of 

Nashik Municipal Corporation,Nashik is clear, marketable and free from all encumbrances subject to the conditions mentioned in clause (8) above. 8)(i) Documents must be taken before first disbursement: a)Original Agreement for Sale registered in favor of 

Mrs.Suman Dasharath Tandale & Mr.Santosh Dasharath Tandale. b)Original Deed of Apartment registered at Sr. No. 09002/2009 on 01/12/2009 c)Original Agreement for Sale registered at Sr.No.06611/2009 on 07/10/2009 d)No Dues letter from SBI. 

(i i)Documents must be taken before final disbursement: a)Original Deed of Apartment/Sale Deed registered in favour Mrs.Suman Dasharath Tandale & Mr.Santosh Dasharath Tandale in respect of the said flat.

2459 Pondicherry Pondicherry ANBARASI S Vijay R No.8 ,  , 2nd Main Cross, Periyar Nagar ,  , Puducherry , Puducherry (UT) , 605005 E Lane,NO.20 ,  , 12th Cross Street, Krishna Nagar ,  , Puducherry , Puducherry (UT) , 605008 7634142 NPA 2025-05-01
Puducherry Rd, Oulgaret Sub Rd, Oulgaret Municipal Limits, Vil lage No.36, Reddiyarpalayam Rev Village, Near Ajeez Nagar, in the New Road, as per deed RS No.42/2, Cad Nos.1473,1474, Patta No.291, The Plot Bearing Nos.4 and 5 measuring East-

West 60Ft, South-North 60Ft, an are of 3600 SqFt (or) 3 Ares 34 Centiares (or) 6 Kuzhis 4 Visam. Boundaries: To the East of Plot NO.6; To the West of Velayudham Land; To the North of Plot Nos.12,13; To the South of New Path:
Subramanian P

2460 Habsiguda Telangana KAMAKSHI M H.No:-8-1-18/1/8 ,  , Road no.2, Kranthi nagar ,  , Ranga Reddy , Andhra Pradesh , 500079 1502136 NPA 2025-05-01
All that the House bearing No.8-1-18/1/8 on Plot No.8 EP, admeasuring 107 sq.yds or 89.45 sq.mtrs, with RCC Roof in Sy.Nos.214/1,214/2,215,216 and 217, under Ward No.8, Block No.1, situated at Kranthi Nagar,Karmanghat vil lage, Saroornagar,Ranga 

Reddy District and bounded by:- NORTH :: Plot No.9 SOUTH :: 30' Wide Road EAST :: Plot No.2 WEST :: Plot No.8 WP

2461 Bhubaneswar Orissa CH CHANDRA SEKHAR NANDA GOPINATH BEHERA PATAPUR ,  , PATAPUR ,  , Cuttack , Orissa , 754202  ,  , FOGAL ,  , Cuttack , Orissa , 754202 1937916 NPA 2019-10-30 Dist-Cuttack,Tahasil-Nischitakohili,Mouza-Patapur,Record of Right No-111,Plot No-1016,Area-Ac0.040 decimals,Bounded By:-North-Road,South-vendor,East-Choudhury Sisir Kumar Nanda,West:-Vendor CHSANTOSH KUMAR NANDA

2462 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu SATHISH C No 149 ,  , E Block SVM Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600012 5092938 NPA 2024-12-29 N No 75, O DNo 25/2 Part, , , , Othavadai Street, Purasaiwakkam, Perambur, Nammalverpet, Chennai, Chennai, TAMIL NADU, 600012

2463 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu SIVAKUMAR R SHANMUGAM R 1/138,Palayampudhur,Palayam ,  ,  ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 Rangasamykottai,Door No. 3/60 A ,  , Palayamputhur , Palayam post ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 1153770 NPA 2025-01-29

In Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri West Sub Registration, Nallampalli Taluk, in Palayam Village S.No. 212/2 dry 0.42.00 hect in this bounded as follows:- West of Gunasekaran plot, South of Jayalakshmi land, East of Palayam Government 

Higher Secondary School ground, North of 10ft. breadth East West Pathway, in the midst East West both side 54ft., South North both side 37ft., totally 1998 sq.ft. (185.62 sq.mt.) of vacant site in this ground first floor terraced house constructed therein with 

mamul pathway right and all easement rights, Situated in Palayamputhur Panchayat, Nallampalli Union.

SIVAKUMAR R

2464 Wagholi Maharashtra ARFAT BAGWAN Raju Singh Galli, Nanapeth,1204 chamde ,  , Near Nawlakha Building ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411002 hari Om Bhavan,s No 237 ,  , Flat No 18 Guruwar Peth ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411042 1171614 NPA 2025-05-01

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND PROPERTY [A] All that piece and parcel of property bearing Survey No.52, Hissa No.2/9, 6/2/5, 6/2/1,4/3/1 Totally admeasuring 500 sq ft, situated at Vil lage Kondhwa Kh Taluka Haveli , District Pune which is lying within 

the limits of Pune Municiple Corporation and also within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar, Haveli, and bounded as follows On or towards East : By Road On or towards South :By Road On or towards West : By Bunglow On or towards North : By Remaining 

property of Same S No DESCRIPTION OF THE FLAT PROPERTY: All that piece and parcel of Flat No 1 adm. 450 sq.ft i.e 41.82 sq. mtrs Built up on Ground Floor, in the building known as "BILAL TOWER" constructed on the property mentioned in 

schedule I above. Boundaries As Follows. On or towards East : By Flat No 02 On or towards South : By Parking On or towards West : By Open space and Adj Bldg On or towards North : By Open Space

Arfat Bagwan

2465 Theni Tamil Nadu VAIRAVAN R MENAGA J SOUTH STREETKANNIYAMPATTI,26 ,  , MUTHULAPURAM ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625515 T.RENGANATHAPURAM,NO-53 ,  , VADAKU THERU ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625530 836640 NPA 2025-05-01

Theni District, Periyakulam Registration District,Uthamapalayam SRO,Muthulapuram vil lage, Kanniyampatti Hamlet, in Patta No 477,Natham Survey No 113, Ward No-4, for the extend of 567 Sq feet, East West 27 Feet, South North 21 Feet of House site 

Property with in the House site Property the applicant Construct RCC House building in it in Door No-26 with Usual Pathway rights and with all its amenities. Boundaries are: East -Land Pathway North -House belonged to Mayandithevar West -Street South -

House belonged to Perumayee ammal

VAIRAVAN R

2466 Tenali Andhra Pradesh DEVIREDDY CHAITANYA NEAR GANGANAMMA GUDI,D.NO.25-27 ,  , KAJIPETA ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522307 3249336 NPA 2025-05-01 FLAT NO 103 GROUND FLOOR SRI SURYA ENCLAVE KOLLURUVARI STREET CHINA RAVURU GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH 522201

2467 Borivali Maharashtra ASHOK HARILAL BUDDHADEV MOHD HASEEN KHAN NEHA APPARTMENT,101 ,  , HATKESH UDHYOG NAGAR ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 401107 NEHA CHS,304 ,  , HATKESH UDYOG NAGAR MASJID ROAD ,  , Mumbai Suburban , Maharashtra , 401107 2712208 NPA 2023-01-29

Flat No.101, Neha Apartment admeasuring 253 sq. ft. of the Carpet area i.e. equivalent to 303.60, on the First Floor, Apna Ghar Complex, Phase-I, Shree Greenwood Enclave, belonging to Shree Greenwood Enclave Co-operative Housing Society 

Limited (Proposed) Ghodbunder, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane-401107 lying being and situated land bearing Survey no.90, Hissa No.4(part) and survey no.91, Hissa No.1(part) revenue vil lage-Ghodbundar in the Dist. And Sub-Dist. Thane and within the 

limits of Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation . Schedule of Flat : North - Flat No. 104 South : Neelkanth Building East : Lodha under construction Building West : Road Schedule of Land : North - Lodha Under Construction Building South - Shree Green 

Wood Complex East - Lodha Under construction Building West - Road

Ashok Harilal Buddhadev

2468 Bhubaneswar Orissa ASHIS KUMAR AGRAWALA PRATAP KUMAR MOHAPATRA CHANDAPUR,SHASTRI NAGAR ,  , KHORDHA ,  , Nayagarh , Orissa , 752024 RANAPUR,CHANPUR ,  , KHURDA ,  , Khordha , Orissa , 752024 3654296 NPA 2019-05-02 DIST-KHURDA,TAHASIL-TANGI,MOUZA-SUNDARPUR,RECORD OF RIGHT NO-987/372,PLOT NO-1851.AREA AC 0.121 DECIMALS.BOUNDED BY- NORTH-PLOT NO-1859, SOUTH-VENDEE, EAST-ROAD, WEST-PADA SAHOO. DHANESWAR AGRAWALA

2469 Thanjavur Tamil Nadu SARAVANAKUMAR D No.2647 ,  , Pookkara Third Street, ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 613001 3999436 NPA 2022-03-31 Town Sy No 3413 1 and 3412 2Pookkara Layam West StreetPudupattinam vattamThanajavurThanajavurTamilnadu613001

2470 Guntur Andhra Pradesh SHAIK MASTANI SHAIK SAIDA SAI RAM TOWN SHIP , 4 TH LINE,DOOR NO. 6-1804 ,  , SATTENAPALLI ROAD , ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522601  ,  , BC COLONY ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522601 1791313 NPA 2025-05-29

Guntur Dist., Narasaraopet Regd. Dist., Narasaraopet Sub ? Dist., outside of the Narasaraopet Municipal Corporation Limits, Narasaraopet Revenue Area, East side of the Sattenapalli Road, Back side of the Saibaba Temple, Issapalem Village Panchayath 

Area, Narasaraopet Revenue Village, D.No.19, in an extent of Ac.15-25Cents of Land, in which an extent of Ac.1-10 Cents of land which was developed as Plots in the name and style of ?Sairam Town Ship?, in which Plot No.174, in which an extent of 

13-3 Feet of Site of south side, Plot No.173, total an extent of 161-94 Sq. Yds of site of North side in which constructed RCC Daba House therein bearing Door No.11-309/77 is being bounded by : | East : Property belongs to Paparaju Prasad and Plot 

No.206. : 267-6? South : Property belongs to Machiraju Sujatha. -55' West : 25 Feet wide Road. : 26°-6? North : Property belongs to Pochaka Rama Mohan Reddy. : 55° Within these boundaries an extent of 161.94 Sq. Yds or 135-40 Sq. Mts of site along 

with RCC Daba House therein.

SHAIK ABDUL KHAYYAM

2471 Purasaiwakkam Tamil Nadu F ABDUL RAHMAN S PARVEEN BANU NO 1 ,  , ANGAPPAN STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600001  ,  , THOPAI STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600013 3556321 NPA 2024-10-29

A Residential Flat bearing Flat No. F-2, having a super built up area 720 Sq.ft., inclusive of common areas along with one covered car park, together with 360 Sq.ft., of undivided share of land from and out of total extent of 2574 Sq.ft., of the premises 

bearing Plot No. 7, Old Door No. 2/1A, then Door No. 3, New Door No. 4, Nethaji Street, Moolachatram, MMC, Madhavaram, Chennai ? 600 060, comprised in Old Survey No. 110/1A1M, T.S. No. 23, New Patta No. 4690, as per Patta T.S. No. 23, Block 

No. 53, Ward ? B, situated at No. 19 Madavaram Village, Madhavaram Taluk, Thiruvallur District, being bounded on the North by - Plot No. 6 South by - Plot No. 8 East by - Site in Survey No. 110 (part) West by - 24 feet wide Road (now Nethaji Street) 

Admeasuring East to West on the Northern side - 78 feet East to West on the Southern side - 78 feet North to South on the Eastern side - 33 feet North to South on the Western side - 33 feet Situated within the Registration District of Chennai North and Sub 

Registration District of Madhavaram.

YASMINEPARINA S

2472 Mannargudi Tamil Nadu LOAGANATHAN M Baskar  I 394,SIVAN KOVIL STREET,UDAIYARKOVIL POST , NA ,  ,  , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 614402  ,  , Thanjavur,Kokkeri ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 614402 2234086 NPA 2025-05-01 387/1,387/1B, , , , Pattamal nagar, Keelakovilpathu Village, , , , , Tamil Nadu, 614402

2473 Kolkata West Bengal SHYAMA CHARAN 2ND FLOOR,TANDRA APARTMENT ,  , 1000 ANNANDA PALLY-A ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700093 2071194 NPA 2025-05-01 4D, , BINA NIKETAN, A, , BHATENDA, , RAJHARHAT, BADAMTALA SCHOOL ROAD, NORTH 24 PARGANA, WEST BENGAL, 700135

2474 Rajkot Gujarat VYAS SURESHBHAI SHASHIKAN VAGHELA SARNAMSINH DAYARAM OPP RANDAL MA ORADA,RAM NAGAR ,  , AT SHAPAR VERAVAL ,  , Rajkot , Gujarat , 360024 BLOCK NO 2 , NR. VACHRADADA TEMPLE NR. K G SCHOOL ,  , SHAPAR , Rajkot , Gujarat , 360024 1203415 NPA 2025-02-28
Description of the all the peace and parcel of property Residential House on land adm. Sq. Mts. 55-74 OF Gamtal land of vil lage Veraval (Shapar), Tal. and Sub-Dist. Kotdasangani, District Rajkot and Bounded as: North : Other?s Property South : Other?s 

Property East : Shah Road West : Shah Road
VYAS MAMATABEN SURESHBHAI

2475 Porur Tamil Nadu RANJITHKUMAR M No.13A, YMCA Street , Sathuma Nagar, Thiruvottiyur ,  , Chennai , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600019 423936 NPA 2025-05-29 S.No. 223/2, , , Block No 29, YMCA Street, Sathuma Nagar, Thiruvottiyur, , Chennai, Thiruvottiyur, Chennai, TAMIL NADU, 600019

2476 Tenali Andhra Pradesh TIRUVEEDULA KALIDASU D.NO.1-20 ,  , TIRUVEEDULA VARI VEEDHI ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522256 1485367 NPA 2025-08-29 D NO 1 20TIRUVEEDULA VARI STREETSAMAYAPURAM TEMPLE ROADGUNTURANDHRA PRADESH 522256

2477 Guntur Andhra Pradesh SHAIK MASTANI SAI RAM TOWN SHIP , 4 TH LINE,DOOR NO. 6-1804 ,  , SATTENAPALLI ROAD , ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522601 2125804 NPA 2025-05-29 D NO. 19, , , , SAI RAM TOWNSHIP , SAI NAGAR , 1 ST LINE, , , NARASARAOPET, NARASARAOPET, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH, 522601

2478 Guntur Andhra Pradesh KAZA SHAIK 7-16-241 ,  , Sri Nagar 7/4 th Line ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522002 491368 NPA 2025-06-29
Guntur Dist., Guntur sub-Dist with in Municipal Corporation area of Guntur at arundelpet area at mahaboob nagar Municipal Old ward No.3 New ward No.5 block No.12 T.S No.711/1 Asst No.13888 door No.7-18-34/4 of an extent of 153 Sq yards of site 

and in which an A.C.C roof house therein which is being bounded by: East Property of Shaik Jan Bi South Property of title holder West Property of Sk Begum and others North Road

2479 Durgapur West Bengal ANIL PRASAD NEAR PANTH NAGAR HOSPITAL,PANTH NAGAR ,  , KONDA ,  , Paschim Bardhaman , West Bengal , 713346 2871729 NPA 2024-11-29 SURVEY NO 1201 PLOT NO 1400 SAYAR PUKUR MAHISHILA 3 NO MAHISHILA COLONY JAYGURU LANE MAHISHILA ASANSOL WEST BURDWAN 713303 ASANSOL ASANSOL WEST BURDWAN WEST BENGAL 713303

2480 Nellore Andhra Pradesh THOTA SARASWATHI KOTA,NA ,  , Kerala school street ,  ,  , Andhra Pradesh , 524411 3987242 NPA 2025-05-01 Plot No.35, , Ravi Nagar Plots, , , Kota, , Kota, Kota, Nellore, Andhrapradesh, 524411

2481 Surat Gujarat RAMESHBHAI MOHANBHAI PAMB Mahesh Vallabhbhai Nakum Marutidham Residency,Flat No. A-107, ,  , Om Nagar-2, Nansad Road ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394180 Amar Palace Appartment,Flat No. C-203, 2nd Floor, ,  , Umiya Dham Road, Umiya Dham Chok ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395006 572511 NPA 2025-06-29

Flat No. 107 admeasuring about 620 sq. fts. super bilt-up i.e. 34.56 sq. mts. built-up on 1st floor of "MARUTIDHAM BUILDING-A" together with undivided proportionate land admeasuring about 9.23 sq. mts. Underneath the said building situated on the 

land bearing Plot No. 99 of Omnagar-2 on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 421 i.e.Block No. 401 of Vil lage Kamrej Taluka Kamrej District Surat. The said building is bounded as follows:- East : Adj. Limit of Plot No. 98 West : C.O.P North : Road of 

Society South : Limit of Adjoining Block Number

Rameshbhai Mohanbhai Pambhar

2482 Surat Gujarat DHANESHKUMAR REDDY 112 ,  , MAA ANANDI TOWNSHIP ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 394210 2495401 NPA 2025-02-28
Property bearing Plot No- B/144 admeasuring 44.65 sq.mts., and along with 26.37 sq.mts. Undivided Share in the land of Road and C.O.P. in "Millennium Park", Situate at Revenue Survey No.122 ,Block No.190/1, T.P. Scheme No. 69 ( Godadara-Dindoli 

), Final Plot No.160 ,of Moje Dindoli, City of Surat.

2483 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu N SIVAPRAKASAM R SIVASANKARAN KEEKLOLIKARAI,7/141 ,  , NANJANAD ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 643004 MUTHORAI,5/192 ,  , MUTHURAI PO ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 643004 2595838 NPA 2024-04-30

All that part and parcel of property situated in Coimbatore Registration District, Mettupalayam Sub Registration District, Mettupalayam Taluk, Jadampalayam Village, Old Patta No.1126, New Patta No.1840, S.F.No.390 in this 2.23.50 Hectares a (5.52 

Acres) in this west part 1.11.5 Hectares or 2.76 Acres lands converted in to layout named Everest Garden, in this Site No.39 East Part in this subject property having the following boundaries measurements Boundaries North OF Site No.47 South OF 16 Ft 

East West Road East OF Site No.39 West Part West OF Site No.40 Measurements East to West 20'0'' on the North East to West 20'0'' on the South South to North 44'0'' on the East South to North 44'0' on the West Ad measuring of 880 sq.ft or 81.75 sq.mt or 

0.02 Acres of land withall other rights over the roads for ingress and egress with usual pathway rights to use the roads and all other appurtenances attached thereto.This site regularized by BDO, Karamadai in Na.Ka.No.1267/2018/A2 Dt:29.08.2018 (AtCP 

P/00891518/2018). This site situated within Jadayampalayam Village Panchayat Limit.

M SIVAGAMI

2484 Perundurai Tamil Nadu M MURUGESAN M SYED EDHRIES RAM NAGAR,D.NO-307A ,  , ERODE ROAD ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638052 MUHAMATHIYAR STREET,D.NO-99 ,  , PERUNDURAI TK ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638052 1978784 NPA 2025-05-01

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES: Registration District : Erode Sub Reg. District : AvalPoondurai District : Erode Taluk : Perundurai Vil lage : Thenmugam Vellode Street Name. : Abirami Nagar-II, Ulagapuram Old S.F.No. : 259 B Patta No. : 3234 

R.S.No. : 317 Present R.S.No. : 317/1 Total extent : 1.13.50 Hec (2.80 Acres) In the above survey field, a part of land having an extent of 1.50 acres with specific boundaries, which was divided as house sites in the name of Abirami Nagar-II, by obtained 

the approval from DTCP Salem, in fi le No. 15302/2018 dated 29.11.2018 and through the regularization proceedings by the Block Development officer ,Chennimalai Panchayat Union in fi le No.68/2022 , and one such site in the layout, bearing No.3 

,measuring, east west northern side 25 feet, east west southern side 25 feet, north south eastern side 40 feet, north south western side 40 feet, i.e. total extent of 1000 sq.ft (92.90 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries:- East to site No.2 West to 20 feet 

north south road North to 20 feet east west road South to site No.1 with the rights to use the common roads formed in the lay out and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Kumaravalasu vil lage panchayat Limits.

P BAGAVATHI

2485 Perundurai Tamil Nadu P SUNDARAM PRAKASH C MANI LINE,D.NO-224/9 ,  , VEDIYARASAMPALAYAM ,  , Namakkal , Tamil Nadu , 638008 PALIKATTUR THOTTAM,NO 3/499 ,  , PALLIPALAYAM AGRAHARAM ,  , Namakkal , Tamil Nadu , 638008 1638544 NPA 2025-05-29

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES: Registration District : Erode Sub Reg. District : AvalPoondurai District : Erode Taluk : Perundurai Vil lage : Thenmugam Vellode Street Name. : Abirami Nagar-II, Ulagapuram Old S.F.No. : 259 B Patta No. : 3234 

R.S.No. : 317 Present R.S.No. : 317/1 Total extent : 1.13.50 Hec (2.80 Acres) In the above survey field, a part of land having an extent of 1.50 acres with specific boundaries, which was divided as house sites in the name of Abirami Nagar-II, by obtained 

the approval from DTCP Salem, in fi le No. 15302/2018 dated 29.11.2018 and through the regularization proceedings by the Block Development officer ,Chennimalai Panchayat Union in fi le No.68/2022 , and one such site in the layout, bearing No.20 

,measuring, east west northern side 25 feet, east west southern side 25 feet, north south eastern side 40 feet, north south western side 40 feet, i.e. total extent of 1000 sq.ft (92.90 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries:- East to 20 feet north south road West 

to Site no 13 North to site No.19 South to site No.21 with the rights to use the common roads formed in the lay out and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Kumaravalasu vil lage panchayat Limits.

MALATHI S

2486 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu M SHANMUGAM M PARTHIBAN Samanaickenpalayam,60 ,  , Vellamadai Panchyat ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641019 LAKSHMANA NAGAR,400 D ,  , RADHAKRISHNAN ROAD ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641012 2070596 NPA 2025-05-01

All that part and parcel of property situated in Coimbatore Registration District, Perianaickenpalayam Sub Registration District, Coimbatore North Taluk, Now Annur Taluk, Vellamadai Village, S.F.No.749 in this 3.62 Acres, S.F.No.748 in this 0.99 Acres 

admeasuring 4.61 Acres lands converted into layout of house sites in the name and style of Sri Vari Avenue, in this subject property Site No.9 having the following boundaries and measurements: Boundaries North of Site No. 9A South of 23 Ft East West 

Layout Road East of 23 Ft South North Layout Road West of Site No.11 and 11A Measurements East West 45.0 Ft on North East West 45.0 Ft on South South North 30.0 Ft on East South North 30.0 Ft on West Admeasuring of 1350 sq.ft or 3 cent 043 sq.ft 

of land with all other rights over the roads for ingress and egress with usual pathway rights to use the roads and all other appurtenances attached thereto. This site regularized in License No.1/2017-18 by Special Officer, BDO, Sarkar Samakulam, 

Vellamadai Panchayat and by Coimbatore Local Town Planning Authority, Member Secretary, in Na.Ka.No.10926/2017, Uu.Thi.Ku 4, Dt:08.01.2018, Ma.Va/Co.Uu.Thi.Ku (regularization) No.3/2018. Thus site situated within Vellamadai Panchayat Union 

Limit.

M Shanmugam

2487 Madurai Tamil Nadu MURUGAN S TAMILARASAN M 4106 ,  , CHINDAMANI ROAD ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625009 NHB COLONY,NO.3984 ,  , MELA ANUPPANADI ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625009 840101 NPA 2025-05-01

All parts and parcel of land situated at Madurai District, Maduari South Reegistration District, Maduari Sub-D, Madurai South Taluk, Anuppanadi Village, Tamil Nadu Housing Board unit, corresponding to S.No.198 parts bearing as Plot No.4106 'E.W.S'-B 

in the sanctioned plan Anuppandi Sites and service Scheme in Vacant house building within the following four boundaries:- On the North :L.I.G-I type Plots, On the East :Plot No.4107, On the South :5.00 meter Road, On the West :Plot No.4105. 

Admeasuring:- East West on Northern side 4 meter; East West on Southern side 4 meter; North South on eastern side 10 meter; North South on Western side 10 meter; Admeasuring in all for an extent 40 meter i.e.. 431 Sq.ft., vacant house site with all 

road easement rights.

MURUGAN S

2488 Kadapa Andhra Pradesh ASHRAF ALI KHAN A 3/563-1 ,  , Raja Reddy ,  , Ysr , Andhra Pradesh , 516001 436286 NPA 2025-08-29

ITEM NO:1 All that piece and parcel of land and building in Kadapa District, Kadapa Sub -District, Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, Kadapa Town, 3rd ward, Raja Reddy Street, an extent of 63.77 Sq.yards with the following boundaries. East : Site 

sold this day to the applicant West : House bearing D No.3/563 of Gopalamma North : Public Road South : House of Subbarayudu and others Admeasuring East – West on both sides14 Feet or 4.27 meters. North – South on both sides41 Feet or 12.49 

meters. Total extent 63.77 Sq.Yards. ITEM NO:2 All that piece and parcel of land and building in Kadapa District, Kadapa Sub -District, Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, Kadapa Town, ITEM NO:1 All that piece and parcel of land and building in 

Kadapa District, Kadapa Sub -District, Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, Kadapa Town, 3rd ward, Raja Reddy Street, an extent of 63.77 Sq.yards with the following boundaries. East : Site sold this day to the applicant West : House bearing D No.3/563 

of Gopalamma North : Public Road South : House of Subbarayudu and others Admeasuring East – West on both sides14 Feet or 4.27 meters. North – South on both sides41 Feet or 12.49 meters. Total extent 63.77 Sq.Yards. ITEM NO:2 All that piece and 

parcel of land and building in Kadapa District, Kadapa Sub -District, Kadapa Municipal Corporation area, Kadapa Town, situated in Survey Number: 220, 3rd ward, Raja Reddy Street, an extent of 91.11 Sq.yards with the following boundaries. East : 

House bearing D No.3/564 of Khasim Sab and Malan Bee West : Site gifted this day to the applicant North : House of Subbarayudu and others South : Road Admeasuring East – West on both sides 20 Feet or 6.10 meters. North – South on both sides 41 

Feet or 12.49 meters. Total extent 91.11 Sq.Yards. Total Extent of Site:Item No:1&Item No:2=154.88 Sq.Yards3rd ward, Raja Reddy Street, an extent of 91.11 Sq.yards with the following boundaries. East : House bearing D No.3/564 of Khasim Sab and 

Malan Bee West : Site gifted this day to the applicant North : House of Subbarayudu and others South : Road Admeasuring East – West on both sides 20 Feet or 6.10 meters. North – South on both sides 41 Feet or 12.49 meters. Total extent 91.11 

Sq.Yards. Total Extent of Site:Item No:1&Item No:2=154.88 Sq.Yards

2489 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh MAMIDISETTI  SATISH BANDARU  SRINIVASARAO 1-32, RAMALAYAM STREET, NEAR PANCHAYATHI, SIRIPALLI, AINAVILLI MANDALAM, EAST GODAVARI ,  ,  ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533211 34-6-35, MANGALAVARAPU PETA, RAJAHMUNDRY ,  ,  ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533101 790180 NPA 2025-08-29

East Godavari District, Rajamahendravaram Rural Mandal, Kadiyam Sub-Registry,Rajavolu Grampanchayathi l imits, Rajavolu vil lage taluk, in R.S.No.118, in which ac.1.23 cents, and in R.S.No.120, in which ac.1.73 cents, totaling of ac.1.96 cents of 

land, and others land merged, and made layout, and as per the plan Plot No.27 an extent of 152.77 square yards of vacant site bounded, and measured by: East : Site of Plot No.28 - 50.0 ft West : Site of Plot No.26 - 50.0 ft North : 20.0 ft width road - 27.5 

ft South : Site of Plot No.20 - 27.5 ft Within the above boundaries152.77 square yards or 127.33 square meters of vacant site, and with all usual, easementary rights

MAMIDISETTI   SATISH

2490 Thrissur Kerala Nilesh Kallayil  Velayudhan Sujesh  K  N Kallayil House Orumanayur PO ,  Chavakkad Thrissur ,  ,  , Thrissur , Kerala , 680512 Kolathery House Manathala  , Chavakkad Thrissur ,  ,  , Thrissur , Kerala , 680506 2286382 NPA 2025-01-29 Property having an extent of 4.39 ares of land and building in sy no 128/2-4 in orumanayur vil lage Chavakkad Taluk, Thrissur district. Boundaries : East : Panchayath Road North : Road and property of subaida West : canal South : Property of pathumma

2491 Durgapur West Bengal DEEPAK KUMAR DWIP QRS NO. 513/B, DAMODAR COLONY, NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR, ANDAL , WEST BURDWAN ,  , WEST BURDWAN , Paschim Bardhaman , West Bengal , 713321 994749 NPA 2025-08-29

All that piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 1 katha or 3 chattak or 1.95 Decimal more or less ,lying and situated at mouza- Ramprasadpur, J.L No. 51, comprising in RS and LR Plot No. 471, Previous LR Khatian No. 5299, LR Khatian No. 5796 of 

the present owner / mortgagor , lying and situated at Ramprasadpur Gram Panchayet, P.S Andal, Sub Division - Durgapur, District- Paschim Barddhaman, under jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R Raniganj, which is butted and bounded by: BOUNDARIES : As 

per sale Deed No 2759/19:- ON THE NORTH : LR Plot No. 471. ON THE SOUTH : LR Plot NO 472. ON THE EAST : 6 Feet Wide Kachha Road. ON THE WEST : LR Plot No 1030

MUNNI  DEVI

2492 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu Senthilkumar M Senthilkumar  C 58,Krishnapuram,Pennagaram ,  ,  ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636810 2592002 NPA 2025-05-29

In Dharmapuri District, Pennagaram Sub Registration District, Pennagaram Taluk, in Pennagaram Village, Krishnapuram Natham S.No.439/1, Subdivision Natham S.No.439/94 measuring 129 sq.mt. of vacant house site bounded as follows :- East of 

Poonai Kundu Thaar salai, West of Panneer house, North of Lakshmi house, South of Mani house, In the midst, measuring 129 sq.mt. of vacant house site in this ground and first floor terraced house to be constructed therein with mamul pathway right and 

all easement rights. Situated in Pennagaram Town Panchayat, old ward no.4, New ward No.7.

Rajeshwari  S

2493 Habsiguda Telangana AFSHAN AFREEN 104, 1st FLOOR, BLOCK A, ABDUL AZIZ ROAD, DUBAI ,  ,  , DUBAI ,  , Dubai , 251775 4477922 NPA 2025-08-29

SCHEDULE OF THE LAND All that the House bearing Municipal No. 8-1-21/2 on Plot No. 2 in Survey Nos. 190, 192 and 193, admeasuring 283 Square Yards or 236 Square Meters, Situated at Ali Bagh, Tolichowki, Shaikpet Village, Hyderabad, 

Telangana State and bounded by: LAND Boundaries: North :: Plot No.3 South :: Plot No.1 East :: 30 feet wide Road West :: Plot Nos.4 and 5 SCHEDULE OF THE FLAT PROPERTY All that the Flat No.501 on fifth floor, admeasuring;1300 

Sq.Feet(including common area and car parking) together with undivided share of land 20.00 Sq .Yards out of 283 Sq .Yards on House bearning Municipal No. 8-1-21/2 on plot No.2 in Sy Nos.190,192 and 193 admeasuring 283 Sq. Yards or 236 Sq 

Meters, suituated at Ali Bagh, Tolichowki, Shaikpet vil lage, Hyderabad, Telangana State, bounded by: FLAT NO.501 Boundaries: North :: Open to sky South :: Open to sky East :: Open to sky West :: Corridor, Lift, Stair Case and Flat No.502

AFSHAN  AFREEN

2494 Ujjain Madhya Pradesh LAKSHMINARAYAN PRAJAPAT 213/1, KH NO 680 WARD NO 10 PH NO 51 DAABRI ROAD GRAM GHATIYA UJJAIN ,  ,  , INDORE , Ujjain , Madhya Pradesh , 456550 922593 NPA 2025-08-29
House/ Plot No 213/1.Ph no 51,Part of Land Survey No 680 Total Area 92.00 sq.mtr. or 990.00 sq.ft. situated at Vil lage Ghatiya, Tehsil Ghatiya, Distt. Ujjain.( M.P.) Boundaries as per Gift Deed :- EAST - Common Way WEST - House of Kailesh Prajapat 

NORTH - House of Ramesh Chand SOUTH - House of Ramesh Chand
Shri Gulab Bai w/o Shri Laxmi Narayan Prajapati R/O 387,shitla Mata choraha vil lage Ghatiya Distt. Ujjain (M.P).

2495 Kolkata West Bengal JULFIKAR MOLLA KALIKAPOTA,SOUTH 24 PARGANA,MAGRAHAT I WEST BENGAL ,  ,  , SOUTH 24 PARGANA , Kolkata , West Bengal , 743355 2363329 NPA 2025-08-29

A. DETAILS OF LAND ALL THAT piece and parcel total land measuring about 2.22 Satak comprised in R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 4471 under L.R. Khatain No. 2745/1 measuring 0.36 Satak, in R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 4471 under L.R. Khatain no. 7380 

measuring 0.36 Satak and in R.S. and L.R. Dag No. 4471 under Khatian No. 394 at present L.R. Khatain No. 6081, lying and situated in Mouza- Kalikapota, under Kalikapota Gram Panchayet, comprised in J.L. No. 190, P.S. and A.D.S.R. office at Usthi, 

Parganas- Muragacha, District South 24- Parganas. The above noted land is butted and bounded as follows:- On North: 12 feet wide Road On South: - Others land On East: - Others Land On West: - 8 feet wide Panchayet Road

JULFIKAR  MOLLA

2496 Kollam Kerala SANTHOSH K PARATHOOR THEKKATHIL SNEHA NAGAR 19  , ULIYACOVIL KOLLAM ,  , KOLLAM , Kollam , Kerala , 691019 1627854 NPA 2025-08-29

All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re.Sy No.8,Old Sy No.10222, Re Sy Block No.20, Thandapper No.24949 of Kollam East Village,Kollam Taluk, Kollam Sub district,Kollam District with all rights and improvements thereon with an extent 

of 02.13 Ares of Land and building therein. Boundaries (As per Location certificate): North : Property of Rajendran South : Road East : Property of Dhanalekshmi West : Property of Rajendran Boundaries (As per Title deed): North : Property of Kunchuveetti l 

South : Road East : Road West : Property of Rajendran

SANTHOSH  K

2497 Durgapur West Bengal MD FIROZ VILL NABAGRAM, NAOGAON, PO ILLAMBAZAR, DISTRICT BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN 731214 , NEAR MASJID AND MADRASA ,  , BIRBHUM , Birbhum , West Bengal , 731214 1639410 NPA 2025-08-29

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND MEASURING 04 DECIMALS, LYING AND SITUATED AT MOUZA JANUBAZAR, JL NO 65, KHATIAN NO 709, RS & LR PLOT NO 58, PS ILLAMBAZAR, ADSR BOLPUR, DISTRICT BIRBHUM, WITHIN THE 

AMBIT OF JOYDEB KENDULI GRAM PANCHAYAT, IN THE NAME OF MD FIROZ, BUTTED AND BOUNDED BY: ON THE NORTH: JOYDEB ILLAMBAZAR ROAD ON THE SOUTH: HOUSE OF RAJU BAURI ON THE EAST: HOUSE OF BABAN GORAI ON 

THE WEST: 8 FEET WIDE ROAD

MD  FIROZ

2498 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu MONESH C R SIVA KUMAR  ,  , SOUTH MADA STREET ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603110 CEE DEE YES Apartments, Chennai Pattinam,28 - 3B ,  , AmmaPettai ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 603108 5653226 NPA 2024-06-29

All that piece and portion of Three Bed Room Apartment ?C in the 2nd floor, Block No. 28 at Chennaipattinam, Nellikuppam, Guduvanchery Road, Chengalpet Talk, Ammapet, Kancheepuram District Tamil Nadu ? 603 108 measuring a super built up 

extent of 2250 Sq.ft inclusive of Common areas and a one covered car park in the stilt floor together with 1100 Sq.ft undivided share in land from and out of land details in Item No. 1 and 2, DTCP Approval No. 456/2008 dated 16.04.2013 within the sub 

registration District of Thiruporur.

Monesh C

2499 Perundurai Tamil Nadu KARTHIKEYAN  M SARANYA  N D.NO 175, THERKU VEEDHI , MORATTUPALAYAM ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 638752 1829183 NPA 2025-07-29

Registration District : Tiruppur Sub Reg. District : Uthukuii District : Tiruppur Taluk : Perundurai Vil lage : Sirukalunji Old.S.F.No. : 246 Patta No. : 2158 R.S.Nos. : 382/3B -0.50.0 : 382/4 -1.19.5 Total extent : 1.69.5 Hec Present R.S.No. : 382/35 The entire 

land in the above survey fields, having a total extent of 1.69.5 Hec (4.18 1/2 acres) with specific boundaries which was divided as house sites in the name of “Sri Sakthi Nagar” by obtained the approval from DTCP, Erode District in fi le No.655/2020 and 

layout approval No.26/2021 under the scheme of regularization of un approved house sites, and one such site in the layout bearing No.63 measuring, east west northern side 40 feet, east west southern side 40 feet, north south eastern side 30 feet, north 

south western side 30 feet, i.e. total extent of 1200 sq.ft (111.49 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries. East - Site No.66 West - 23 feet north south layout road North - Site No.64 South - Site No.62 with the rights to use the common roads formed in the 

layout and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Sirukalunji Vil lage Panchayat Limits

CHANDRAKALA  K

2500 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu SARANRAJ  R No. 1H, Saravana Apartment, Dr Ambedkar , Road, Veladipalayam, Coimbatore- 641025 ,  , coimbatore , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641025 8569597 NPA 2025-05-29

Coimbatore Registration District, Peelamedu Sub Registration District, Coimbatore Taluk, Sowripalayam Village, T S No. 53, Ward No. 27, Block No.14, S F No. 356/1 Extent 1.51 acres in this as per sub division S F No. 356/1B in this property situated 

within: East East west Road and Rangasamy House West Ramachandran house and Raju Naidu’s vacant land South Ramasamy Naidu house North Ramachandran house Within this above East west on both 52 feet North south on both 58 feet Thus 

totaling 3016 Sq ft or 6 cent 402 Sq ft or 280.1955 Sq mtr of land with ti led house constructed thereupon with its all door, door post, fittings, fixtures, Electric l ight fittings service connection and its deposit, Water connection with its deposit and rights of 

pathway over mamool roads and all other amenities. Door No. 338 to 341, Giriamman Koil street, Tax assessment No. 39300439, 39300440. Ward No.39, EB connection Numbers 03-028-004-928, 238 . Water connection No. 39300901. Subjected to the 

limits of Coimbatore Corporation.

MR SARANRAJ

2501 Amravati Maharashtra HARISH PRAKASHRAO AMBADKER MANGALDHAM ,115 NILKANTH LAYOUT SAI NAGAR AMRAVATI  ,  ,  , AMRAVATI , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444607 2040523 NPA 2025-07-29

That the piece and parcel of land situated within the limits of AMC and within Jurisdiction of SRO Amravati City, survey no. 26 & 27/2, A layout converted plot vide order NAP-34/Benoda-66/1988-89, dated 07/11/1989, bearing plot no. 115, area 

admeasuring 292.5 sq.mtr., out of which east west divided middle portion, area admeasuring 97.5 sq.mtr. 1049.1 sq.ft. along with construction of 80.59 sq.mtr. at mouje Benoda, Pragane Nandgaon Peth Tq & Dist. Amravati. (herein after referred as said 

property) which is bounded as under- Towards East - Road in the layout Towards West - Plot no. 108 Towards North – Remaining portion of this plot Towards South – Remaining portion of this plot

HARISH PRAKASHRAO AMBADKER,SUNANDA PRAKASHRAO AMBADKAR

2502 Villupuram Tamil Nadu Raja  P 17,Mazhayan Pattu Lane , Thiruvennainallur ,  , Villupuram , Villupuram , Tamil Nadu , 607203 509159 NPA 2025-08-29

All that Piece and parcel of Land along with Building to be Constructed thereon in Villupuram Registration District, Thiruvennainallur Sub Registration District, Thiruvennainallur Town Panchayat Limit, Thiruvennainallur Vil lage, Wet Survey No.109/- Acre 

1.35 Cents leaving the Western portion Acre 0.12 Cents out of Acre 1.47 Cents in which the layout formed in the name and style of “Sri Sundara Reddiyar Nagar” and in which the House Plot No.31 measuring Extent:- East West on the Northern side 35 

Feet East West on the Southern side 42 Feet South North on the Western side 40 Feet South North on the Eastern side 42 Feet Totall ing 1578 Sq. Feet = 147 Sq. Mtr Boundaries:- On the North of : Property sold by Radhakrishnan On the South of : Layout 

Road and the Existing Plots On the East of : Plot No.30 On the West of : Plot belonged to Moorthy & Other The above mentioned property has got all mamool and easementry rights.

Raja  P

2503 Kottayam Kerala SALEELA  VS MURANIYIL HOUSE,KANGAZHA PO , KANGAZHA ,  , Kottayam , Kottayam , Kerala , 686541 945855 NPA 2025-08-29

All that piece and parcel of the proprety situated at Kottayam District,Karukachal Sub District,Changanacherry Taluk,Kangazha vil lage,Kangazha Gramapanchayath in Re.Sy.No.40/3/2 Block No.21 Old Sy.No.466/7 for an extent of 2.02 Ares of land with 

Building bearing no:53 in Ward 13. Boundaries( As per Sale Deed No.324/2021) East : Properties of Sarada Puthuparambil South : Panchayath Road West :Property of Pramod Thekkinal North: Properties of Sarada Puthuparambil Boundaries( As per Site 

Plan No.611/2023) East : Properties of Sunil Puthuparambil South : Panchayath Road West :Property of Thekkenickal North : Property of Thekkenickal Boundaries ( Asper Sale Agreement) East : Properties of Sunil Puthuparambil South : Panchayath Road 

West : Property of Thekkenickal North :Property of Thekkenickal

SALEELA  VS

2504 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh KOMMIRI  NAGARAJU 41-28/7-71, RANIGARITHOTA, NR RAMALAYAM , KRISHNALANKA,VIJAYAWADA ,  , NTR DIST , Krishna , Andhra Pradesh , 520013 3265155 NPA 2025-07-29

An extent of 72 sq. yards or 60.20 sq. mtrs of site together with a building therein bearing NTS No.368/3 & 369/1, Revenue Ward No. 10, Block No.11, LP No. 11/85, Block No.B, Plot No.17, Municipal Ward No. 15, Present Assessment No.1073118974, 

Door No.41-30/7-31 situate in Ranigarithota, Mogalrajpuram, Municipal Corporation Area, Vijayawada, Patamata Sub-Registry, Krishna District being bounded by:- East : Property of G. Subba Rao; South : Municipal Corporation Road; West : Property of 

B. Narayana Rao; North : Property of M. Narasimhulu

KOMMIRI   NAGA LAKSHMI

2505 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu SRITHALA DEVI  P ANISH   NESAN NO 58 GKR NAGAR avinishi road  , CIVIL AERODROME COIMBATORE ,  ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641062 4251354 NPA 2025-07-29

All that part and parcel of the property situated in Tiruppur Registration District, Palladam Sub Registration District, Sulur Taluk, Sulthanpettai Panchayat Union, Senjeriputhur Village, Kaspa, Senjeriputhur Uurkatil Natham Survey No.238 in this the 

subject property having the following boundaries and measurement Item No.I Boundaries: North East West Street South Ramasamy Gounder House, Front Area East South North Pathway West Sellimuthu Gounder House, Back Yard Measurements East to 

West 46 Ft on the North East to West 46 Ft on the South South to North 63 Ft on the East South to North 63 Ft on the West In this measuring 2898 sq.ft or 269.23 sq.ft land with buildings - Door No.2/95, 2/161 Then Natham Survey No.238 in this 

Boundaries: North Pathway to Ramasamy Gounder House South Perumal Gounder House East South North Common Pathway West Ramasamy Gounder House Measurements East to West 6 Ft on the North East to West 6 Ft on the South South to North 8 

Ft on the East South to North 8 Ft on the West Measuring 48 ft in this 1/8th share 6 sq.ft Admeasuring 2898 + 6 = 2904 sq.ft or 269.79 sq.mt land with building Item No.II Boundaries: North Natham Survey No.240 South Natham Survey No.476/9 East 

Natham Survey No.476/8 West Natham Survey No.476/6 belongs to Thirumalaisamy, Krishnan & Co and South North Panchayat Road Measurements East to West 10.2 Mt on the North East to West 6.2 Mt on the South South to North 20.8 Mt on the East 

South to North 20.2 Mt on the West In this measuring 1808 sq.ft or 168 sq.ft land Admeasuring 2904 sq.ft + 1808 sq.ft of land and all other rights over the layout roads for ingress and egress with usual pathway rights to use the roads and all other 

appurtenances attached thereto. This property situated in New Natham S.F.Nos.476/8, 476/7 as per Natham Patta Nos.222, 691.

SRITHALA DEVI  P

2506 Coonoor Tamil Nadu ANNAI VELANKANNI  H MARUTHAMBAL  R 73 RAJAJI NAGAR , COONOOR TALUK THE NILGIRIS ,  , THE NILGIRIS , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 641653 3360941 NPA 2025-05-01

In Nilgiris Registration District, Coonoor Sub Registration District, Kotagiri Taluk, within Jagathala - 1 vil lage, at Jagathala Panchayat, under Patta No.1606, in S.F.No.56/4A1A (Old S.F.No.110/ 1B), a piece of land with House building therein situated on 

the, North Panchayat Pathway South land in Survey No.55 East property belongs to Elizabeth West property belongs to Lesly Measuring to the extent of Ac.0.05 cents of land with RCC House Building therein bearing D.No.10/ 363/ H1 with its Tax 

Assessment No.4459, Water Connection No.830 and Electric S.C.No.482 and its deposits, fittings, etc., together with its usual way of access through the roads and other rights & things appurtenant to the same. The above property is situated within the 

limits of Jagathala Town Panchayat.

ANNAI VELANKANNI  H,ANTONY SEBESTIAN H

2507 Dindigul Tamil Nadu BACKYARAJ  M 5 SHANMUGAPURAM, CHENNAMANAICKENPATTI , AYYAPAN KOVIL TEMPLE CHETTINAICKENPATTI ,  , DINDIGUL , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624004 5361740 NPA 2025-07-29

In Dindigul District, Dindigul Registration District, Dindigul Joint No.2 Sub Registration District, Dindigul Taluk, Chettinaickenpatti Vil lage, 1. Plot.No.5 comprised in Old.S.No.292/13B, New.S.No.292/19 measuring East West 33 Feet on both sides, North 

South 72 1/2 feet on both sides in all measuring 2393 sq.ft bounded on: South : 23 feet wide East West A Road West : Plot.No.4 North : Plots in S.No.292/11 East : Plot.No.6 2. Plot.No.4 Part comprised in S.No.292/13B Part measuring East West 0 feet on 

the Northern side, 4 ½ feet on the Southern side, North South 72 ½ feet on the Eastern side, 74 feet slanting on the Western side in all measuring 163 Sq.ft in Triangle shape bounded on: South : 23 feet wide East West A Road West : Western part of 

Plot.No.4 East : 1st Item Property Plot.No.5 North : Punja Land in S.No.292/11

JOTHI   BAKKIYARAJ

2508 Kottayam Kerala SALEELA  VS MURANIYIL HOUSE,KANGAZHA PO , KANGAZHA ,  , Kottayam , Kottayam , Kerala , 686541 426280 NPA 2025-08-29

All that piece and parcel of the proprety situated at Kottayam District,Karukachal Sub District,Changanacherry Taluk,Kangazha vil lage,Kangazha Gramapanchayath in Re.Sy.No.40/3/2 Block No.21 Old Sy.No.466/7 for an extent of 2.02 Ares of land with 

Building bearing no:53 in Ward 13. Boundaries( As per Sale Deed No.324/2021) East : Properties of Sarada Puthuparambil South : Panchayath Road West :Property of Pramod Thekkinal North: Properties of Sarada Puthuparambil Boundaries( As per Site 

Plan No.611/2023) East : Properties of Sunil Puthuparambil South : Panchayath Road West :Property of Thekkenickal North : Property of Thekkenickal Boundaries ( Asper Sale Agreement) East : Properties of Sunil Puthuparambil South : Panchayath Road 

West : Property of Thekkenickal North :Property of Thekkenickal

SALEELA  VS

2509 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Rajanath  R Prakash  R D No.26-61/1, Cheenni Vilai Veedu,  , KottaikattuvilaiMarthandam, Vilavancode ,  , Kanyakumari , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629165 925463 NPA 2025-08-29

Area and Description of Property : All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari District,Marthandam Reg.Dist, Marthandam Joint I Sub.Reg.Dist, Vilavancode Taluk, Nallor Vil lage,Kodukulam Desam,Unnamalaikadai 

Town Panchayat,Property admeasuring an extent of 2.00-Cents equivalent to 80.94-Sq meter of land comprised in Re Sy No:234/4A4B of Nallor Vil lage with Building bearing door No:2/171/1 of Unnamalaikadai Town Panchayat and other appurtenances 

thereon.Old Sy No:1274B Boundaries: North : Property belonging to Chithirai East : Property belonging to Mary South : Property belonging to Thankamani West : 5-links Width pathway

Rajanath  R

2510 Dindigul Tamil Nadu BACKYARAJ  M 5 SHANMUGAPURAM, CHENNAMANAICKENPATTI , AYYAPAN KOVIL TEMPLE CHETTINAICKENPATTI ,  , DINDIGUL , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624004 1524852 NPA 2025-07-29

In Dindigul District, Dindigul Registration District, Dindigul Joint No.2 Sub Registration District, Dindigul Taluk, Chettinaickenpatti Vil lage, 1. Plot.No.5 comprised in Old.S.No.292/13B, New.S.No.292/19 measuring East West 33 Feet on both sides, North 

South 72 1/2 feet on both sides in all measuring 2393 sq.ft bounded on: South : 23 feet wide East West A Road West : Plot.No.4 North : Plots in S.No.292/11 East : Plot.No.6 2. Plot.No.4 Part comprised in S.No.292/13B Part measuring East West 0 feet on 

the Northern side, 4 ½ feet on the Southern side, North South 72 ½ feet on the Eastern side, 74 feet slanting on the Western side in all measuring 163 Sq.ft in Triangle shape bounded on: South : 23 feet wide East West A Road West : Western part of 

Plot.No.4 East : 1st Item Property Plot.No.5 North : Punja Land in S.No.292/11

JOTHI   BAKKIYARAJ

2511 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Suresh  M VELSAMY  S 13B, North Street, Pudur , Veeravanallur, Tirunelveli ,  , Tirunelveli , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627426 2165307 NPA 2025-05-29

All that piece and parcel of land in which building to be constructed there on in Tirunelveli District, Ambasamudram Taluk, Cheranmahadevi Registration District, Vadakku Veeravanallur Sub Registrar Office, Therkku Veeravanallur Vil lage, 

Vembaramozhikulampurravoo S No 897/1 to the extent of cent 22, S.No 898 to the extent of 28. Totally cent 50 in which Easternside Southernportion of Plot No 8 Northernpart with measurement East-West 41.50 feet, North-South 26.50 feet. Totally 

1099.75 sq.ft equivalent to 102.17 sqmt of vacant lan din which builded house bearing door no 13B and all other regular rights of house. Bounded by North : Land belongs to David East ; Land belongs to Satiyandran South : Land belongs to Paldurai 

West : North-South Street The Schedule property l ies in Veeravanallur Vil lage Panchayat Jurisdication. The Schedule Property cover under sale deed dated 18.08.2011- Regd.Doc No 940/2011

NA

2512 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Mariappan  E D.No.5/111  N, Sri Godha Nager, , Krishnapuram, Parpakulam, Tirunelveli ,  , Krishnapuram , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627011 2488773 NPA 2025-07-29

All that piece and parcel of land in which building constructed there on in Palayamkottai Registration District, Tirunelveli District, Murapanadu Sub-Registrar Office, Palayamkottai Taluk, Parpakulam Village Ayan Nanja Survey No.206/1, 207/2 of lands 

were divided into house-site plots and they were named as “Sri Godha Nagar” in which Plot No.153 to the extent of 4.20 cents with measurement East-West on the Northernside 35.50 feet, on the Southernside 37 feet, North-South on the Easternside 55 

feet, on the Westernside 46 feet. Totally 1831 sq.ft equivalent to 170.10 sq.m in which builded house with 55 sq.m with R.C.C-roof titled house bearing Door No.5/268 with Electric Service Connection No. 07-011-003-3444 with metre deposit, Septic Tank, 

Latrine, Borewell one with 1 H.P.Motor with upstairs and all other regular rights of house. Bounded by: North : 23 feet width East-West Common road. East : Plot No.154. South : Plot No.152. West : Plot No.153A The schedule property now lies in Survey 

No.206/1A and 207/2A. The schedule property l ies in Palayamkottai Panchayat Union, Nochikulam vil lage Panchayat Jurisdiction The schedule property covered under Sale Deed dated 15.04.2021 Regd.Doc.No.1227/2021.

Petchiyammal  Mariyappan

2513 Adayar Tamil Nadu GANDHEESWARAN K B/188 ,  , Palkalai nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600041 1000321 NPA 2025-06-29

All thar piece and parcel of land and building bearing Plot No B 188 Palkalai nagar in the layout no M M D A /PPA/Lo 15 of 1981 dated 13-11-1981 and situated at No 142 Palavakkam vil lage Saidepet TK Now soozhinganallur TK Chengalpattu Dist 

Now Kanchipuram Dist comprised in S F No 1 part and 80 part as per patta No 810 S F No 1/195 and measuring :- East to West :- 60 feet North to South :- 30 feet And totally measuring to an extent 1800 sq.ft and bounded on the :- North by :- Plot No 187 

South by :- Plot No 189 East by :- 5th link road West by :- Plot No 171 Situated with in Sub Registration Dist of Neelankarai and Registration dist of South Chennai.

2514 Tiruppur Tamil Nadu BAKKIYALAKSHMI  S NO.2/1, RAJAMMAL LAYOUT, ANDIKADU , MURUNGAMPALAYAM ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641603 3228230 NPA 2025-08-29

All the piece, part and parcel of land and building in Tirupur Registration District, Tirupur Joint II Sub Registration District, Tirupur North Taluk, in Tirupur Corporation, previously 11, chettipalayam Village, presently 4, Chettipalayam Village, in 

S.F.No.302/2 an extent of 1.84.5 hectare assessed at Rs.6.28 for this an extent of 4.56 acres in this an extent of 0.72 1/4 acre: in S.F.No.302/3 an extent of 1.47.0 hectare assessed at Rs.4.99 for this an extent of 3.63 acres: in S.F.No.303/1 an extent of 

0.28.5 hectare assessed at Rs.0.79 for this an extent of 0.70 acre in this an extent of 0.09 acre: and in S.F.No.303/2 an extent of 0.29.0 hectare assessed at Rs.0.80 for this an extent of 0.71 acre: totaling an extent of 5.14 ¼ acres in this a layout has been 

formed and named it as "Jai Nagar” in this as per the layout plan the one part northern side of the site No.47 measuring an extent of 1,300 square feet situated within the following boundaries and measurements:- West - the part of site No.50 part: East - 30 

feet breadth south north layout road: North - the site No.48: and South-the southern part of site No.47: measuring east west 50 feet on both sides and south north 26 feet on both sides making the above extent of 1,300 square feet and the buildings 

constructed thereon bearing Door No.2/47, having assessment No.032/010/903565 and electricity service connection No.031730091497 and all other appurtenances thereto and the right to use the layout roads and other mamool roads to ;each the 

property The property is situated in S.F.No.302/3A of Chettipalayam Village, Tirupur Corporation. (The extent of the property is 1,300 square feet)

BAKKIYALAKSHMI  S



2515 Dindigul Tamil Nadu GURUPRASAD  JAYAPAL NEHRUJI NAGAR M S ILLAM VEDASANDUR , DINDIGUL ,  , Dindigul , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624710 3170206 NPA 2025-08-29

In Dindigul District, Palani R.D., Vedasandur Sub-Registrar Office, Vedasandur Taluk of Vedasandur vil lage, in S.No; 687/1B of 0-79.5 ares of 1 acre 96 cents, also in S.No: 687/1A to the New S.No: 687/1A2 of 0-11.74 ares of 0-29 cents and thereby to the 

Total of 2 acre 25 cents had been divided into house plots by the name of Dr .ARM Nagar in which the Plot No: 60 is bounded by West - Property in S.No: 687/1A1 East - Plot No: 61 North - East-West Layout Road South - Plot No: 55 In which the said 

house site is by having the measurement of East-West on the Northern side of 47.25 feet's on the Southern side of 37 feet's, North-South on the Western side of 94.5 feet's on the Eastern side of 78 feet's to the Total of 3633.25 Sq.fts of 337.54 Sq.mts and 

along with all other usual rights thereon. Also the said property is in the sub divided S.No: 687/1B1A1 to the New sub divided S.No: 687/1B1A1A1A1A as per the patta by No: 2224, to the sub divided S.No: 687/1A2 of 0-29 cents as per the Patta by No: 

7051 to the sub divided S.No: 687/1A2A

GURUPRASAD  JAYAPAL

2516 Adayar Tamil Nadu M SUKUMAR S BALAJI No.4/185 ,  , Pillaiyar Koil Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091  ,  , PILLAIYAR KOVIL STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091 3771270 NPA 2025-07-29

All the piece and parcel of land with building in Bajanai Koil 1st Street, comprised in Survey No. 41/1, as per Patta Survey No. 91/10, Moovarasampattu Village, Alandur Taluk, Kancheepuram District bounded on the North by : Property belonging to 

Vasantha South by : Bajanai Koil 1st Street East by : 8 Feet Passage West by : Property belonging to Munusamy and Kouka Pillai Measuring on the Northern side 27 feet on the Southern Side 27 feet on the Eastern Side 40 feet on the Western side 40 

feet in all measuring 1080 Sq.ft of land within the Sub-registration District of Alandur.

M VANATHATCHI

2517 Adayar Tamil Nadu SAIRAMAN M R 73 ,  , ASTALAKSHMI NAGAR  3 STREET ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600087 3594967 NPA 2025-08-29

Schedule “A” All that Piece and parcel of Vacant land bearing Plot No.237A, measuring 1092 Sq.ft or Thereabouts in Pallavan nagar, Comprised in Survey No.142/1B, Koladi Vil lage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, in Approved Layout 

PPD/LO/98/93, Bounded on the : North By : Plot No.236, South by : Plot No 237 B East by :Private Land West By :24 feet Road Schedule “B” (Details of Independent House) In Ground Floor Consist of 735 sq.ft of Built up are and In First Floor consist of 

965 Sq.ft of Built up area in total 1700 Sq.ft of Independent House Including Common area in the Plot”A”. Situated with in the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub Registration District of South Chennai Joint 2.

2518 Madurai Tamil Nadu YAVANA RAJAN P 7/258 ,  , VALLUVAR STREET ,  , Madurai , Tamil Nadu , 625019 1797188 NPA 2025-05-29

Description of the Property: In Madurai District, Madurai South Registration District Tirupparankundram Sub Registration District, previously Madurai South Taluk, Noe Madurai West Taluk, Vilachery Village, Nagamalai Puthukottai Panchayat, NGO Colony 

(Alwar Nagar) in Survey No.110/1B5, the house Constructed in Plot No.239, bounded on the North : East West Road East : Plot No.240 South : Plot No.257 West : Plot No.238 At present measuring East West 45' and North South 101' on the West and 103' 

on the East of an extent of 4590 Sq.ft. i.e 10 ¼ Cents bearing D No.7/258, Thiruvalluvar Street, NGO Colony

2519 Sulur Tamil Nadu UDHAYAKUMAR J RAJAN K MAKKALIYAMMAN KOVIL STREET,2/77C ,  , KURUMPAPALAYAM ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641402 KALLIMEDU,5/227 ,  , GANAPATHIPALAYAM ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641605 1919493 NPA 2025-05-29

Coimbatore Registration District, Sulur Sub Registration District, Palladam Taluk at present Sulur Taluk, Neelambur Village, Kurumbapalayam, 2nd Ward in S.F.No. 206 Natham door no. 77C within the boundaries: North by - land belonging to Solai 

Senniyappan and east west path. South by - Land belonging to Kaliyappan house and vacant land East by - House belonging to Puthuvittu Ayyagounder West by - North south road Within it Northern side east west ? 67 feet Southern side east west -60 feet 

Eastern side north south ? 33 feet Western side north south - 18 feet Land measuring about 1619 Sq.feet or 3 cent 311 Sq.feet land along with west facing cement sheeted building built in 100 Sq. feet and EB SC No. 254, property tax no.1535 along with 

right of way.

JAGANATHAN K

2520 Kollam Kerala DHANALEKSHMI S Kamala Vihar, ,  , Kallaibhagom.P.O, ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 690519 130553 NPA 2025-08-29
2.03 ares out of 6.48 ares in re sy No. 307/13/2 block No. 14 of kallelibhagom vil lage As per Title Deed: North : Property of Brjjukumar South : Property of Brjjukumar East : Public Road West : Property of Pareethu kutty As per Location Sketch&Certificate: 

North : Property of Brjjukumar South : Property of Rani Shaji, Alapurathu Sharon. East : Road West : Property of Pareethu kutty.

2521 Trichy Tamil Nadu SALEEM BATCHA K R NO.2/61 ,  , MUSLIM STRRET ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620101 195380 NPA 2024-04-30

Trichirappalli Registration District, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy Joint 3 SRo, Kambarasampettai Vil lage, Ayan S.F.No.104/2, 3, 4 & 9 an extent of AC.1.36 cents land was plotted out into house sites and named as "Ganapathy Nagar" and in which the property 

in question pertains to an extent of 782 Sq.ft vacant plot situates within the following four boundaries. North by : Channel, South by : 23 feet East- West Road, East by : Remaining land, Westby :Plot No.4 An extent of East- West on the Northern side 26; 

Southern side 20 feet and North-South on the Eastern side 30; Western side 38 feet totaling an extent of 782 Sq.ft vacant plot and with all easementary rights including thereon.

2522 Salem Tamil Nadu PARTHASARATHY K Anbalagan V Sasthiri Nagar,3/164-6A ,  , Narasodhipatti ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636004 Vellakkalpatty,2/267A ,  , Paaman Karadu ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636012 8511099 NPA 2025-08-29

Salem West RD, Suramangalam Sub RD, Salem Taluk, Narasothippatti Vil lage, Survey No.28/19B Punjai Hectare 0.05.5 Asst Rs.0.45, Survey No.28/17C Punjai Hectare 0.05.5 Asst Rs.0.40 and others lands were divided into house plots in the name of 

SRI MURUGAN NAGAR, in this Survey No.28/17C related Plot No.10 full, Plot No.9 Western side part totally measuring 2035 Sq feet of land situated within the following boundaries are; East of Plot No.11 belong to Mrs.Santha West of Plot No.9 Eastern 

side part of land belongs to Arumugam North of 15 feet wide East-West passage South of Manimuthu and others property Within the following measurements are; South-North on the Eastern side 47?-8 ½ ??feet, on the Western side 42 ¾ feet, East-West on 

the Northern side 45 feet, on the Southern side 45 feet, measuring 2035 Sq feet of land with all the mamool pathway and easmentary rights annexed thereto. Property situated in SRI MURUGAN NAGAR, within the limit of Salem Corporation.

Yasothai N

2523 Kottayam Kerala SUNEER V E VETTICKAL ,  , ERATTUPETTA ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686121 743375 NPA 2025-08-29
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Poonjar subdistrict,Meenachil taluk, in old sy no 243/4-11 Re sy no 478 thus totally measuring to an extent of 3.24 ares of land East :Property of alunthara South :road West :Property of 

alunthara North :Property pf punchathalakkal

2524 Salem Tamil Nadu ESWARAN A Venkatesan N Aranganur,4-128 ,  , Semmanur ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636451 Naalukkaalpaalam,2/38 ,  , Sakkaraichettipatty ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636451 767061 NPA 2025-01-29

Item No.1:- In Salem District, West R.D., Mecheri Sub R.D., Mettur Taluk, Aranganoor Village, Natham S.No.128, as per the present Natham land scheme in Patta No.280, S.No.374/11, Extent 0.0046.5., Asst Rs.2.00., as the above land with an extent of 

500 1/4 sq.feet of land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are: - East of the Common Lane; South of the land belonged to Kamala and Ramasamy; West of Common Street; North of the house property belonged 

to Singaram and S.No.374/12; Within the above boundaries and measuring are:- East-West Northern side 10.8 meter, Southern side 10.2 meter, North-South Eastern side 4.0 meter, Western side 4.4 meter as totally 0.0046.5 Sq.meter (500 1/4 Sq.feet) of 

land in full with R.C.C building with an extent of 341 Sq.feet of building with all fittings of the said building with all pathway rights and easement rights annexed thereto. The described property is situated within the limits of Aranganoor Village at Mecheri 

Union. Item No.2:- ln Salem District, West R.D., Mecheri Sub R.D., Mettur Taluk, Aranganoor Village, Natham S.No.128, as per the present Natham land scheme in Patta No.225, S.No.374/12, Extent 0.0037.0., Asst Rs.2.00., as the above land with an 

extent of 398 1/4 Sq.feet of land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are:. - East of the land belonged to Singaram; South of the S.No.374/11; West of Common Street; North of the lane situated in S.No.374/21; 

Within the above boundaries and measuring are:- East-West Northern side 8.2 meter, Southern side 8.4 meter, North-South Eastern side 5.4 meter, Western side 5.2 meter as totally 0.0037.0 Sq.meter (398 1/4 Sq.feet) of land in full with 412 1/2 Sq.ft or 

38.32 Sq.mtr of R.C.C building D.No.9-157 as per tax receipt and EB connection No.322 with all fittings of the said building with all pathway rights and easement rights annexed thereto. The described property is situated within the limits of Aranganoor 

Village at Mecheri Union; Item No.3:- ln Salem District, West R.D., Mecheri Sub R.D., Mettur Taluk, Aranganoor Village, Natham S.No.128, as per the present Natham land scheme in Patta No.225, S.No.374/22, Extent 0.0088.0.,. Asst Rs.2.00., as the 

above land with an extent of 947 1/4 Sq.feet of land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are: - East of the land belonged to Singaram; South of the lane situated in S.No.374/21; West of the land belonged to 

Mani; North of the vacant land situated in S.No.374/20; Within the above boundaries and measuring are:- East-West both sides 11.0 meter, North-South both sides 8.0 meter as totally 0.0088.0 sq.meter (947 1/4 sq.feet) of land in full with all pathway rights 

and easement rights annexed thereto. The described property is situated within the limits of Aranganoor Village at Mecheri Union.

Eswaran A

2525 Salem Tamil Nadu PARTHASARATHY K Anbalagan V Sasthiri Nagar,3/164-6A ,  , Narasodhipatti ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636004 Vellakkalpatty,2/267A ,  , Paaman Karadu ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636012 1651237 NPA 2025-08-29

Item-I standing in the name of Partha Sarathy Doc no: 6634/2020: Salem District, Salem West RD, Omalur SRO, Omalur Taluk, Ettikuttapatty vil lage, S.no: 45/1A1B4, Punj.Hec.0.18.0 ( Punj.Ac.0.45), Asst Rs.0.70, as per sub division patta No.306, 

S.No.45/1A1B4, Punj.Hec.0.16.50, Asst Rs.0.65, now as per sub division patta no.413, s.no 45/8, Punj.Hec.0.01.50, Asst Rs.0.10, in this land measuring NorthSouth 37ft on both sides, EastWest 41ft on both sides a total extent of 1517sq.ft situate within the 

following boundaries On the North of EastWest Common pathway situate in S.no.45/1A2B2A; On the West and South of lands situate in same s.no belonging to kumar; On the East of land belonging to Jayaraman in s.no 45/1A1B3; The above mentioned 

property situated in Ettikuttappatty Panchayat, Omalur Union and has got all mamool and easementary rights. Item-II standing in the name of Sakthi Vijay Doc no: 6633/2020: Salem District, Salem West RD, Omalur SRO, Omalur Taluk, Ettikuttapatty 

vil lage, S.no: 45/1A1B4, Punj.Hec.0.18.0 ( Punj.Ac.0.45), Asst Rs.0.70, as per sub division patta No.306, S.No.45/1A1B4, Punj.Hec.0.16.50, Asst Rs.0.65, now as per sub division patta no.547, s.no 45/1A1B4B, Punj.Hec.0.04.05, Asst Rs.0.20, in this 0.10 

cent, 1st block land measuring Eastwest 4'6? on both sides, NorthSouth 37ft on both sides a total extent of 166.50 Sq.ft 2nd block of land measuring Eastwest 46 ft on the North, 45'3? ft on the South, NorthSouth 94ft on the East, 90'6? on the west a total 

extent of 4193.50 Sq.ft In total an extent of 5877 Sq.ft as per engineer report as per document 10 cents (4360sq.ft) situate within the following boundaries. On the North of EastWest Common pathway, lands situate in S.No.45/8 belonging to Yasodha; On 

the South of lands belonging to Nithyanandan; On the West of land belonging to kumar; On the East of land belonging to Jayaraman, lands situate in S.No.45/8 belonging to Yasodha; The above mentioned property situated in Ettikuttappatty Panchayat, 

Omalur Union and has got all mamool and easementary rights. The said plots have been Regularization by the BDO of Omalur on 16.02.2021.

Parthasarathy K

2526 Salem Tamil Nadu ESWARAN A Jayabalan P Aranganur,4-128 ,  , Semmanur ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636451  ,  , Maniyakaranur ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 636451 573012 NPA 2025-01-29

Item No.1:- In Salem District, West R.D., Mecheri Sub R.D., Mettur Taluk, Aranganoor Village, Natham S.No.128, as per the present Natham land scheme in Patta No.280, S.No.374/11, Extent 0.0046.5., Asst Rs.2.00., as the above land with an extent of 

500¼ sq.feet of land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are:- East of the Common Lane; South of the land belonged to Kamala and Ramasamy; West of Common Street; North of the house property belonged to 

Singaram and S.No.374/12; Within the above boundaries and measuring are:- East-West Northern side 10.8 meter, Southern side 10.2 meter, North-South Eastern side 4.0 meter, Western side 4.4 meter as totally 0.0046.5 Sq.meter (500¼ Sq.feet) of land 

in full with R.C.C building with an extent of 341 Sq.feet of building with all fittings of the said building with all pathway rights and easement rights annexed thereto. The described property is situated within the limits of Aranganoor Village at Mecheri 

Union. Item No.2:- In Salem District, West R.D., Mecheri Sub R.D., Mettur Taluk, Aranganoor Village, Natham S.No.128, as per the present Natham land scheme in Patta No.225, S.No.374/12, Extent 0.0037.0., Asst Rs.2.00., as the above land with an 

extent of 398¼ Sq.feet of land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are:- East of the land belonged to Singaram; South of the S.No.374/11; West of Common Street; North of the lane situated in S.No.374/21; 

Within the above boundaries and measuring are:- East-West Northern side 8.2 meter, Southern side 8.4 meter, North-South Eastern side 5.4 meter, Western side 5.2 meter as totally 0.0037.0 Sq.meter (398¼ Sq.feet) of land in full with 412½ Sq.ft or 38.32 

Sq.mtr of R.C.C building D.No.9-157 as per tax receipt and EB connection No.322 with all fittings of the said building with all pathway rights and easement rights annexed thereto. The described property is situated within the limits of Aranganoor Village 

at Mecheri Union; Item No.3:- In Salem District, West R.D., Mecheri Sub R.D., Mettur Taluk, Aranganoor Village, Natham S.No.128, as per the present Natham land scheme in Patta No.225, S.No.374/22, Extent 0.0088.0., Asst Rs.2.00., as the above land 

with an extent of 947¼ Sq.feet of land is related to this description. The boundaries and measurements for the same are:- East of the land belonged to Singaram; South of the lane situated in S.No.374/21; West of the land belonged to Mani; North of the 

vacant land situated in S.No.374/20; Within the above boundaries and measuring are:- East-West both sides 11.0 meter, North-South both sides 8.0 meter as totally 0.0088.0 sq.meter (947¼ sq.feet) of land in full with all pathway rights and easement rights 

annexed thereto. The described property is situated within the limits of Aranganoor Village at Mecheri Union.

Eswaran A

2527 Kottayam Kerala SHAHID E M ENCHAKATTIL HOUSE ,  , NADACKAL P.O ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686121 1923089 NPA 2025-08-29
The property is having an extent of 4.04 Ares equivalent to 10. Cents comprised in resurvey no: 208/9-3 in Block No. 67( old survey no. 417/3 ) in Erattupetta Village of Meenachil Taluk in Kottayam District. Boundries East : Property owned by Jaleel West : 

Property belonged to rajeena yousuf South : Path Way North : Property of Nazar and others

2528 Karur Tamil Nadu ANBALAGAN K D.No.48, ,  , Valluvar Nagar 2nd Street, ,  , Karur , Tamil Nadu , 639113 1552241 NPA 2025-05-29

Karur R.D., Velayuthampalayam S.R.D., Manmangalam Taluk (Previously Karur Taluk), Punjaipugalur Village, S.F.No.347 Ac.18.36. In this, an extent of 1800 Sq.Ft. within the following four boundaries: West of : 20 Ft. wide north-south common road; 

North of : east-west street; East of : 10 links wide north-south common lane; and South of : the house site of Goyavu. East-west 60 Ft. on the both sides; North-south 30 Ft. on the both sides; Total 1800 Sq.Ft. with mamool pathway rights etc. Present Sub-

Division No.347/3-59.

2529 Vadodara Gujarat TUSHAR CHAUHAN B/3 ,  , Staff Quarters ,  , Vadodara , Gujarat , 390015 706732 NPA 2025-05-01
Flat No.M/102,1st floor,Tower “M” of “THE MARK” having a Built up Area 61=31 Sq.Mts., Undivided Constructed Area 22=30 Sq.Mts.,Undivided Land Area 31=12 Sq.Mts.,situated at R.S.No.780 & 781,Block No.561 & 559 of Vil lage Bil registered district 

Vadodara sub-district Vadodara.

2530 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu PRIYA R RAVI K KOORKAMPATTI,3/61/1A ,  , ERIYUR ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636810  ,  , KAVERI ROAD ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636810 732132 NPA 2025-07-29

In Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Pennagaram Sub Registration District, Pennagaram Taluk, Sunjalnatham Village, Sy.No.502/2 in this Sub Division Patta No.555, Natham Re Sy.No.502/21, measuring an extent of 45 Sq meter of 

land, Asst Rs.2.00 in this land bounded as follows:- East : Land belongs to Mr.Vairam and others West : Land belongs to Mr.Thavamani North : Land belongs to Mr.Chinnaputtan and others South : 12 feet road In the midst measuring an extent of 45 Sq 

meter of land with RCC Building Proposed to be Constructed thereon along with common way and all easements rights. The property comes under Village Panchayat Limits of Sunjalnatham and Union Council of Eriyur.

PRIYA R

2531 Durgapur West Bengal SOUMENDU TEWARY TEWARY VILL-MALIARA ,  , PO-MALIARA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722142 1456909 NPA 2025-08-29

First Schedule - All that piece and parcel of land in the District – Burdwan, PS Kanksha, ADSR Office City Centre, Durgapur-16, within Mouza – Arrah, JL No.91, LR Kh.No.2752 & 2753, RS Plot No.1090, LR Plot No.1133, measuring area 17 katha, under 

Molandighi Gram Panchayet including the proposed multistoried building name and known as “Shristi Apartment”, land is classified as Bastu.. Second Schedule - ALL THAT piece and parcel of the Flat No. C-2 at the 2nd floor, measuring 1085 sq.ft (super 

built up area ) and/or covered area 868 sq.ft. together with a car parking space more or less 120 sq.ft. at the ground floor together with proportionate sharte of land contained at and under the said premises and further together with the common areas, 

benefits, amenities, facil ities and others thereof of the building named as “Shristi Apartment”, constructed upon the First Schedule premises. Butted and Bounded as follows: BOUNDARIES : North : Land of Roy Babu/Plot No.1090(P), East : 20 feetr wide 

kacha road, South : Land of Manoj Show, West : Land of Samanta Babu & others.

2532 Durgapur West Bengal MONMOY ROYCHOWDHURY ROYCHOWD PIYA PAYAL ABASAM,FLAT-C, 4TH FLOOR ,  , RAM KRISHNA ROAD ,  , Birbhum , West Bengal , 741203 1883965 NPA 2023-01-29

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land measuring an area of 8 Decimal more or less under Mouza – Bolpur, J.L.NO- 99, comprised in R.S. Plot Nos-869, LR Plot No- 2857, LR Khatian Nos-17808, 18665, 17133, Classification- Suna/ Viti, lying and situated at 

Ramkrishna Road, Municipality Holding No-166/73/8 under Bolpur Municipality, Ward No-10, Sub-Division-Bolpur, PS-Bolpur, District-Birbhum, under Jurisdiction Office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur Flat No- F, on the 4th Floor of Ganapati Apartment Phase-1, 

measuring an area of 815 Sq.Ft Super Built Up Area more or less lying and situated at under Mouza – Bolpur, Municipality Holding No-166/73/8, J.L.NO- 99, P.S-Bolpur under Bolpur Municipality , Sub-Division-Bolpur, District- Birbhum, under Jurisdiction 

Office at A.D.S.R-Bolpur BOUNDARIES: ON THE NORTH: House of Biroja Mohan Mukherjee ON THE SOUTH: Land of Sri Abhijit Kumar Nayek & ors ON THE EAST- Road & House of Rebarani Roy Choudhury ON THE WEST- House of Naresh Jadav

2533 Kolhapur Maharashtra RATAN JAYSING KAMBLE DHIRAJ MANOHAR GONDALI KERLI,KERALI HARIJAN WADA , TAL KARVIR DIST KOLHAPUR ,  ,  , Kolhapur , Maharashtra , 416229 KERLI,HARIJAN WADA ,  , HARIJAN WADA ,  , Kolhapur , Maharashtra , 416229 1669815 NPA 2025-05-01
All the piece and parcel of the property i.e. Row House Unit No. C land admeasuring 510.00 Sq.ft and construction admeasuring 714 Sq.ft Constructed on Plot No.2 admeasuring 190.00 Sq.mtrs out of R.S.No.528 at Padali Budruk, Tal-Karveer, Dis-

Kolhapur and bounded by ? Toward East- Road, Toward West- Property of Shivaji Ambekar, Toward South ? Plot No.3, Toward North- Plot No.1.
PRATIKSHA RATAN KAMBLE

2534 Mangalore Karnataka PURUSHOTHAMA A SACHIN D Perla House,D No 3-111/1 ,  , Kannur ,  , Dakshina Kannada , Karnataka , 575007 HARI PADAVU ROAD,NO 2-57 ,  , DEREBAIL ,  , Dakshina Kannada , Karnataka , 575008 1232201 NPA 2024-08-29

Description of the property: Non agricultural immovable property situated at Kannur vil lage of Mangalore Taluk,within the limits of Mangalore City Corporation and Registration Sub District of Mangalore Taluk and comprised in: S Y No Kissam Extent (A-C) 

50/10 (P) Converted 0-05.25 ( Out of 6 cents) (As per RTC 50/10P3) (0-00.75 left for the Road) 76/1A (P) ( As per RTC 76/1AP3) Converted 0-01.76 ( Out of 2 cents) (0-00.24 left for the Road) Total 0-07.01 cents With mamool easementary rights of way and 

water appurtenant thereto. Boundaries: North: Remaining part of S Y No 50/10 South: Road East:Road West: Road

Purushothama A

2535 Mangalore Karnataka SEFIYA A Matagadde Mohammed Rafiq Master Compound,D No 19-84/29 ,  , Masthikatte Ullal ,  , Dakshina Kannada , Karnataka , 575020 Mathikatte,H No 19-84 19 2 ,  , Ullal ,  , Dakshina Kannada , Karnataka , 575020 1578501 NPA 2025-09-28

SCHEDULE ? II Description of the Property Non-Agricultural immovable property situated in Ullal Vil lage of Mangalore Taluk, within the Ullal Town Panchayath and the Registration Sub-Registration District of Mangalore Taluk of Dakshina Knanda and 

comprised in Sy. No. Kissam Extent (A - C) 81-4(Part) Converted 0-10 Along with House bearing Door No.18/78 and together with all other easementary and mamool rights appurtenant thereto. Boundaries :- North : Portion of the same Survey No. South : 

Road East : Portion of the same Survey No. West : Portion of the same Survey No.

Sefiya A

2536 Trivandrum Kerala VIPIN A T AKHIL A T OTTAPPANAVILA VEEDU ,  , THIRUPURAM ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695133  ,  , THIRUPURAM ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695133 1999314 NPA 2025-08-29
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No 381/12-3, Old Sy No 104/1, Block No 20 of Thirupuram Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Thiruvananthapuram District with an extent of 02.94 Ares. Boundaries (as per sketch): East : Property of 

Joseph North : Panchayath Road West : Panchayath Road South : Property of Sivakumar
SOUMYA D S

2537 Trivandrum Kerala VIPIN A T AKHIL A T OTTAPPANAVILA VEEDU ,  , THIRUPURAM ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695133  ,  , THIRUPURAM ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695133 328663 NPA 2025-08-29
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.381/12-3 of Thirupuram Village, Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 02.94 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): East : Propertty of Joseph North : Panchayath Road 

West : Panchayath Road South :Property of Sivakumar
VIPIN A T

2538 Sai Baba Colony Tamil Nadu S THAVASUKANI JAYASINGH J NEAR HOLY ANGELS SCHOOL,8/105C ,  , JADAYAMPALAYAM PUDUR ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641301 VENGIDUSAMY STREET,33D ,  , BANGALAMEDU ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641301 3364968 NPA 2025-08-29

All that piece and parcel of land in Coimbatore Registration District, Mettupalayam Sub Registration District, Mettupalayam Taluk, Jadayampalayam Village, S.F.No.215/3 in this 7.20 Acres in as per Patta No.1361, S.F.No.215/3A in this 0.35.0 Hectares 

or 0.86 Acres lands in this subject property having the following boundaries and measurements BOUNDARIES NORTH OF Varadharajan Property SOUTH OF Rankaiya Gowder House and in the East Part Govindha Gowder House and East West Road to 

Jadayampalayam - Pudhur EAST OF Kenbaiya Gowder Property and in the Eastern Part Rankaiya Gowder House and in the Eastern Part Govindha Gowder House WEST OF 25 Ft South North Road MEASURING East to West 34'00" on the South East to 

West 33'00" on the North (From East to West) South to North 45'00" on the East South to North 45'00" on the West In the midst 2 shops measuring 300 sq.ft (15 x10) and 1206 sq.ft house buildings admeasuring 1507 sq.ft or 140.00 sq.mt or 03 cent 199 sq.ft 

of land with super structure and all other rights over the layout roads for ingress and egress with usual pathway rights to use the roads and all other appurtenances attached thereto. This site situated within Jadayampalayam Village, as per Patta No.1361, in 

New S.F.No.215/3A.

S THAVASUKANI

2539 Tenkasi Tamil Nadu ASHOK PANDIAN Sivan Raj A 1/103 ,  , North street ,  , Tenkasi , Tamil Nadu , 627806  ,  , NORTH STREET Chinnathambinadaroor ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627859 963524 NPA 2025-07-29

Tirunelveli District, Tenkasi Registration District, Pavoorchathram sub registrar office in Vellakkal vil lage, as per natham land tax scheme S.No.369/9, Hec 0.00.90(Previous Natham S.No.219) site measuring east west 5.0 meter, south north 18.4 meter, total 

sq.meter 92 house site withn the boundaries of North ? Site belongs to Chithambara thevar, paramasiva thevar East ? House site belongs to Chinnathai, South ? East west street, West ? House site belongs to Veerammal. The property situated at Rajapandi 

panchayat board D.No.1/92, EB NO.038-010-14 with all amenities.

Madasamy T

2540 Surat Gujarat MAHESHKUMAR TRIKAMDAS AGR Vajubhai Popatbhai Makvana Shakti Vijay Society,Plot No. 21, GR FL, ,  , Dholi Kui ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395006 Kanaiya App.,,Flat No. 407, ,  , Juni Shakti Vijay Soc. ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395006 1512548 NPA 2025-05-29
Plot No. 203 admeasuring about 42.38 sq. mtr. Of ?SUBH GLOBAL VILLAGE? situated on the nonagricultural land bearing Revenue Survey No. 41 and 42 i.e. Block No. 32 (after K.J.P. Block No. 32/203) of Vil lage Velanja Taluka Kamrej District Surat. 

The said plot is bounded as follows: East : Adj. Road West : Plot No. 206 North : Plot No. 202 South : Plot No. 204
Ushaben Maheshkumar Agravat

2541 Villupuram Tamil Nadu ABDUL KAREEM A S Chandrasekar E D.No.31 ,  , New Street ,  , Villupuram , Tamil Nadu , 604202  ,  , Eswaran Koil Street ,  , Villupuram , Tamil Nadu , 604210 379427 NPA 2025-05-01

In Villupuram District, Tindivanam Registration District, Gingee Sub-Re, Gingee Taluk, Gingee Town Panchayat Limit, Sakkarapuram Village, Gingee Gandhi Bazaar in between Saravanan Theatre to Koot Road, Wet Survey No.24/6 Acre 0.67 Cents in 

which the house Plot measuring Extent :- East West on both sides 113.5 Feet South North on both sides 36 Feet Totall ing 4086 Sq. Feet Boundaries :- West of the Singavaram Road North of the land belongs to Amad Sayab East of the property was sold 

by S.S.Moideen South of the property belongs to Ranganathan The above property is inclusive of RCC terraced house with wooden fixtures and all amenities and the property is having Patta No.116 having 352 Sq. Mtr extent and its Old Survey 

No.24/6A2A1 and its New Survey No.165/7 of Gingee Town Panchayat Limit.

Abdul Kareem A S

2542 Avinashi Tamil Nadu RAMESH R ESWARASAMI T WEST STREET,2/197A ,  , IDUVAMPALAYAM ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641687 CHINNAKULIKATTUTHOTTAM,1/142 ,  , KANIAMPUNDI ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641663 6545859 NPA 2025-09-28

Description Of Properties: Tirupur Registration District Tiruppur Joint I Sub Registration District Tiruppur South Taluk, Aandipalayam Village, in SF No.71/3, for the extent of Punjai Acre 2.23, Tharam Rs.2.50, its present sub division SF No.71/3A, Patta 

No.111 had been converted into house sites and as per rough layout plan Site No.12 is within the following boundaries:- NORTH of East-West Layout Road, SOUTH of S.F.No.71/2, EAST of Site No.11 and WEST of Site No.13, in this middle East to West 

on Both Sides 36 Feet, South to North on Eastern side 62 Feet, South to North on Western side 61 Feet, thus totally 2214 Sq Ft ( 205.68 S.q Meter) vacant house site fully, with 2214 'Sq Ft RCC house on ground floor and another 2214 Sq Ft RCC house 

constructed on 1.st Floor and another 2214 Sq Ft RCC house constructed on 2nd Floor Constructed thereon, the house bearing door Nos. 2/365 A, 2/345(1), Present Tax Assessment Nos.032/059/02045, 00334, Water Tap Connection Nos.032/059/01656, 

01655 and Electric Service connection No.03-223-004-3934, 2031, 1999, 2833, 2834 and all other appurtenant attached with the house and with right to walk and drive vehicles on the layout road to reach the property includes. The above said property is 

in KNS Nagar.

HEMA E

2543 Kollam Kerala NAZEER H HAKKIM H KEERIKKAD SOUTH,KALLOORAYYATHU THARAYIL ,  , KAYAMKULAM PO ,  , Alappuzha , Kerala , 690502 CHIRAKKADAVAM,KUNNIL HOUSE ,  , KAYAMKULAM PO ,  , Alappuzha , Kerala , 690502 1866168 NPA 2025-07-29
02.73 ares [ 06.743 cents] of property comprised in Re sy No.301/6/2/7, of Old Sy No. 3681, 3682,3683, of Block No. 19, of Kandallur vil lage, of Karthikappally Taluk. BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER LOCATION SKETCH CERTIFICATE East - 

Property of Nasar West - Property of Nasar North - Property of Pallethu South ? Way BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPERTY AS PER TITLE DEED East - Property I sold West - Balance property of myself North - Property of Pallethu South - Way
SABEENA BEEVI

2544 Palakkad Kerala MANIKANDAN M GIRISHBABU K XI PRADHANI,MELETHIL HOUSE ,  , VADAKKANCHERY P.O ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678683 PUTHUKKOD,ADITYA KIRAN ,  , KANNANUR ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678702 2444903 NPA 2025-07-29
All the pearce and parcel of land and building in Re.Sy. No.493/1, in Alathur Taluk, ,Vadakkenchery Amsom Desom,Vadakkenchery Village,Vadakkenchery I Panchayat,Palakkad District. for the extent of 5 cents for the following boundaies Boundaries As 

per the Location Certificate EAST : Twelve Feet Vazhy WEST : Property of Salma NORTH : Property of Salma and Balakrishnan SOUTH : Property of Subash
MANIKANDAN M

2545 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu MALLIKA S JEYARANI S 1/256 ,  , MELAKUDIYURUPPU SETHIDAL ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630713 1/124 ,  , SOUTH STREET ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630713 599266 NPA 2025-08-29

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: In Ramanathapuram Re-D, Rajasingamalam Sub-D, Rajasingamalam Union, Setthidal Panchayat, Sethidal Group, Sethidal Vil lage Natham Patta NO.222 corresponding to the old Natham S.No.89/ I, New Natham 

S.No.89/48 for an extent 00140 Sq.Metre in that 00055 Sq.Metre House Site and bounded ON THE NORTH : Markandan House and site; ON THE SOUTH : EastWest street ON THE EAST : Sangu House site; ON THE WEST : Karnan House MEASURING: 

East Western side 22 feet North Southern side 27 feet, Total Measuring for an extent 594 sq.feet

MALLIKA S

2546 Gobichettipalayam Tamil Nadu VIGNESH M SURESH N KATTUVALAVU,D NO 6/104 ,  , ALINGIYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638457  ,  , OTTAR KARATTUPPALAYAM ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638457 1336139 NPA 2025-08-29

Gobi registration, Nambiyur sub registration, Erode district, Nambiyur taluk, Karattupalayam vil lage new R.S.No.615/7C, now as per sub division 615/7C1 wherein an extent of P.A. 1.84 cents of land being converted into layout sites and named as 

Ganapathi nagar for which site No.10 north part is as follows:- To the West of site No. 11; To the South of Ganesan and 3 others land; To the East of 23 feet north south layout road; To the North of site No. 10 south part. Measurements 38 - East west on 

the north side 38 - East west on the south side 23 - North south on the east side 23 - North south on the west side Total extent 874 sq.feet of land and with the right over the mamool pathway cart track etc.,

VIGNESH M

2547 Kolkata West Bengal RATHIN ASH RUMITA BERA PALLA,5/13 B ,  , PALLA ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700075 6C,87/12/503 E ,  , PANDITIYA ROAD ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700075 881430 NPA 2025-05-01

Description of Land: ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring about 03 Cottahs 00 Chittack 00 Sq.ft. (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Land") lying and situate under Mouza ? Saiyedpur, J.L. No. 12, comprised in Dag no. 543 under 

Khatian no. 165 within the limits of Kolkata Municipal Corporation, under Ward no. 122 being Premises no. 405A, Sodepur Road P.S. previously Thakurpukur now Haridevpur, Kolkata- 700082 District ? South 24 Parganas which is butted and bounded by: 

On the North: By Land AND House of Snit. Sandhya Rani Das; On the South: By Land of dag no. 541 ; On the East: By Land of Dag no. 543; On the West: By 17 WIDE SODEPUR ROAD. Description of Flat: ALL THAT residential Apartment/Unit no. 2BHK 

on the Third floor, South-West side measuring about 500 Sq.ft. super built up area (hereinafter be referred to as the "Said Flat") lying and situate within the limits of Kolkata Municipal Corporation under Ward no. 122 being Premises no. 405A, Sodepur 

Road P.S. previously Thakurpukur now Haridevpur, Kolkata-700082 District ? South 24 Parganas.

RATIN ASH

2548 Perundurai Tamil Nadu S VIJAYA T VELMURUGAN CHINNAGUNNAKATTU VALASU,D.NO-42 ,  , PASUVAPATTI ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638051 KALIYAMMAN KOVIL STREET,D.NO-1/288 ,  , KAMBILIYAMPATTI ,  , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624306 1625892 NPA 2025-02-28

Description of Property: District : Erode Registration District : Erode Sub-Registration District : Chennimalai Taluk : Perundurai Vil lage : Attavanai Pidariyur S.F.No. : 108 R.S.No. : 309/2,309/3 Total Extent : 1274 Sq.feets - Sri Chennimalaiandavar Nagar 

(Site No.26 ) Boundaries : Sri Chennimalaiandavar Nagar Site No.26 North of House site No.25 South of lands in R.S.No.309/1 West of 23 feets wide North-South road East of House site No.09 in which admeasuring East-West on Northern side 40.1 

feets,Southern side 40 feets; North-South on Western side 30.9 feets, Eastern side 33 feets an extent of 1274 Sq.feets (118.36 Sq.Meters) with pathway rights from East-West dar road adjacent to South of layout, North-South layout roads formed in Sri 

Chennimalaiandavar Nagar and pathway rights as mentioned in the gift deed 2602/2019 registered before Chennimalai Sub-Registry right to common util ity of park, common area and as usual pathway rights and other rights.

S VIJAYA

2549 Mysore Karnataka SEEMA BANU SYED IMRAN PASHA LIG 2,617 ,  , 4TH STAGE 3RD CROSS ,  , Mysuru , Karnataka , 570019 2ND CROSS,894 ,  , SULTHAN ROAD ,  ,  , Karnataka , 570001 698580 NPA 2025-05-29
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEARING RESIDENTIAL HOUSE NO.LIG-II, 617 SITUATED AT KYATHAMARANAHALLI HUDCO LAYOUT 3 RD STAGE NAZARBAD MOHALLA MYSORE. MEASURING EAST TO WEST 6.00 

METERS, NORTH TO SOUTH 9.80 METERS , TOTAL MEASURING 58.80 SQUARE METERS, BOUNDED ON:- EAST BY: ROAD, WEST BY: PROPERTY BEARING NO. 616, NORTH BY: ROAD, SOUTH BY: PROPERTY BEARING NO. EWS-619.
SEEMA BANU

2550 Palakkad Kerala MANIKANDAN M M KUNCHUMUTHU XI PRADHANI,MELETHIL HOUSE ,  , VADAKKANCHERY P.O ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678683 KIZHAKKENCHERI P.O,VADAKKETHARA ,  , KIZHAKKENCHERI I ,  , Palakkad , Kerala , 678684 461694 NPA 2025-07-29
The property having an extent of 0.0202 hectore of Land and Building in Re. Sy.No.493/41, in Vadakkencherry Village,Alathur Taluk,Palakkad District,The Property situated in the following Boundaries BOUNDARIES AS PER LOCATION CERTIFICATE 

NO.22745769. EAST : 12 Feet wide Pathway WEST : Possession of Salma NORTH : Possession of Salma SOUTH : Possession of Subhash
MANIKANDAN M

2551 Trivandrum Kerala CHRISTUDAS J R BEENA SHERIN R J Ashanvilayil,Bethel Bhavan ,  , kazhivoor ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695526 ASHRAYA NIVAS,THANNININNA KUZHIVILA ,  , VENGAPOTTA ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695526 569189 NPA 2025-08-29
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Old.Sy.No.19/7, 19/8, Re.Sy.No.135/23/2, Block No.16, of Kottukal Vil lage, Neyyatinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 02.22 ares of land with building. Boundaries :- East :- Property of 

Suresh West :- Property of Lalin Raj North :- Property of Johns South :- Road.
CHRISTUDAS J R

2552 Mysore Karnataka MAHESHA M 82/1A ,  , 5TH  CROSS ,  , Mysuru , Karnataka , 570007 306498 NPA 2025-05-29
residential property bearing No 82/1A-1 situated at Kesare,Rajendranagara,5th Cross ,N.R Mohalla,Mysore Measuring East to West 12.50 feet and North to South 50 feet Total of 625 Sq feets.Bounding East by house No 83/2B,West by Portion of property 

ob No.82/1A of M. Mahesha,North by Road,South by house No 88/2B

2553 Surat Gujarat PARMAR KETAN MANSUKHBHAI KAHAN FALIA,NO 206 S.F. ,  , GAJERA CIRCLE Nr. LAKE GARDEN ,  , Surat , Gujarat , 395004 1410393 NPA 2024-12-29 PLOT NO. C-95, , HARIDARSHAN RESIDENCY, 25, SAYAN SHEKHPUR ROAD, SHEKHPUR, KAMREJ, SHEKHPUR, , SURAT, GUJARAT, 394130

2554 Yelahanka Karnataka KUSUMA G BDA FLAT 2ND MAIN 2ND CROSS,LF3/9 ,  , BTM 2ND STAGE ,  ,  , Karnataka , 560029 1450699 NPA 2025-08-29 57 SHASHWATHI NIVAS APARTMENT SARAKKI KERE VILLAGE BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK UTTARAHALLI HOBLI BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560029

2555 Amravati Maharashtra MANISH BANSIDHAR PANCHGAM FREJARPURA,BHAGAT SINGH CHOWK ,  , RUKHMINI NAGAR ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444606 1495938 NPA 2025-07-29 25 Congress Nagar Road At Frejarpura Amravati Maharashtra 444602

2556 Durgapur West Bengal MONMOY ROYCHOWDHURY PIYA PAYAL ABASAM,FLAT-C, 4TH FLOOR ,  , RAM KRISHNA ROAD ,  , Birbhum , West Bengal , 741203 411224 NPA 2023-01-29 F FOURTH GANPATI PHASE 1 RAMKRISHNA ROAD BOLPUR BIRBHUM WEST BENGAL 731204

2557 Kollam Kerala BINDHU S DESASEVINI NAGAR 266,KARICHALITHARA ,  , KANNIMELCHERRY ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691003 1103248 NPA 2025-05-01 00, , , , , , , KANNIMELCHERY, MARUTADI, KOLLAM, KERALA, 691003

2558 Kollam Kerala BINDHU S DESASEVINI NAGAR 266,KARICHALITHARA ,  , KANNIMELCHERRY ,  , Kollam , Kerala , 691003 587056 NPA 2025-05-01 601/12/6, , , 01, MARUTHADY TO ODAPPURAM ROAD, SAKTHIKULANAGARA, KOLLAM, MARUTHADY, KOLLAM, KOLLAM, KERALA, 691003

2559 Coonoor Tamil Nadu MARAGATHAM K ISHWARYA GARDEN CHERAN NAGAR,2/C111-25 ,  , CHINNA THOTTIPALAYAM ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641104 1793899 NPA 2025-07-29 Sf No 606 1B Site No 25 Aishwarya Nagar Bellathi Mettupalayam Mettupalayam Mettupalayam Coimbatore Tamilnadu 641104

2560 Coonoor Tamil Nadu MARAGATHAM K ISHWARYA GARDEN CHERAN NAGAR,2/C111-25 ,  , CHINNA THOTTIPALAYAM ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641104 1205348 NPA 2025-07-29 S.F.NO.606/1B, , , , AISWARYA NAGAR, BELLATHI VILLAGE, METTUPALAYAM, BELLATHI, METTUPALAYAM, COIMBATORE, TAMIL NADU, 641104

2561 Kolkata West Bengal PRASANTA RUDRA HANAPARA,BG 12 ,  , KRISHNAPUR ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700102 1311013 NPA 2025-08-29 3B, , AKASH NAYAN, , , RABINDRAPALLY, , NORTH 24 PARGANA, RAJHARHAT GOPALPUR MUNICIPALITY, 700101, WEST BENGAL, 700101

2562 Udaipur Rajasthan PRADEEP KUMAR JOSHI S/O OM PRAKASH JOSHI ,  , NEAR RLY STATION,GIRWA ,  , Udaipur , Rajasthan , 313015 2760920 NPA 2025-07-29 PATTA/SALE DEED NO.10, RAILWAY STATION , UMARDA,UDAIPUR-313015, , , , UMARDA, , , UMARDA, , UDAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, 313015

2563 Kolkata West Bengal RATHIN ASH PALLA,5/13 B ,  , PALLA ,  , Kolkata , West Bengal , 700075 246423 NPA 2025-05-01 301 543 405 A SODEPUR ROAD KOLKATA SOUTH 24 PARGANA KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700082

2564 Durgapur West Bengal TULSHI SHAW NEAR SHIV MANDIR,MASJID MAHALLAH,GHOSH MARKET ,  , BENACHITY ,  ,  , West Bengal , 712213 1577709 NPA 2025-08-29 14 7 DESHBANDU NAGAR BENACHITY DURGAPUR DURGAPUR DURGAPUR WEST BARDDHAMAN WEST BENGAL 712213

2565 Villupuram Tamil Nadu RAJA P 17,Mazhayan Pattu Lane , Thiruvennainallur ,  , Villupuram , Villupuram , Tamil Nadu , 607203 1435326 NPA 2025-08-29 17, , , , South Street, Sri Sundara Reddiyar Nagar, , , Thiruvennainallur, , Vil lupuram, TAMIL NADU, 607203

2566 Durgapur West Bengal HARISANKAR BHUIN DEBIPUR,SRIKRISHNAPUR ,  , BRINDABANPUR ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722203 981858 NPA 2025-08-29 SURVEY NO 2848 PLOT 507 PO AND PS BELIATORE DIST BANKURA BELIATORE BELIATORE BANKURA WEST BENGAL 722203

2567 Mangalore Karnataka PURUSHOTHAMA A Perla House,D No 3-111/1 ,  , Kannur ,  , Dakshina Kannada , Karnataka , 575007 456797 NPA 2024-08-29 Door No 3-111/1, , Shri Bhramari, , Veeranagara Cross Road, Kannur Village, Mangalore, Mangalore, , Dakshina Kannada, KARNATAKA, 575007

2568 Mangalore Karnataka PURUSHOTHAMA A Perla House,D No 3-111/1 ,  , Kannur ,  , Dakshina Kannada , Karnataka , 575007 316854 NPA 2024-08-29 50 10 P As per RTC 50 10P3 and 76 1A P As per RTC 76 1AP3 Veeranagar Cross Road Kannur Village Mangalore Mangalore Dakshina Kannada Karnataka 575007

2569 Villupuram Tamil Nadu BASKARAN T 27 ,  , Parivallal Street, Anna Nagar ,  , Kallakurichi , Tamil Nadu , 606107 4637157 NPA 2025-08-29 D No 27/1, 27/3, 27/4 and 27/5, , , , Parivallal Street, , , U Keeranur, Ulundurpet, Vil lupuram, TAMIL NADU, 606107

2570 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu MOHAMADA BEEVI N 85,86, ,  , MMI Nagar III, ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608002 455154 NPA 2025-07-29

In Chidambaram Registration District, Chidambaram Sub Registration District , Chldambaram Taluk, Kovilampoondi Village & Panchayat, Survey No's 60/7B, 62/3, 62/1B, 62/2A Part, 68/1A Part, 68/2B, 87/2 and 87/15 with an extent of AC 4.52.48 cents 

in which a layout has been formed under the name and style of "M.M.I. Nagar III" and in which House Plots No.85,86 with Terraced House. Boundaries are Plot No.85 & 86, West of R S No.87/4, East of Nagar Road, South of Plot No.87, North of Nagar 

Road. Extent of Plot No.85 - East to West 72 feet on the North, East to West 69 feet on the South, South to North 20 feet on the East, South to North 20 feet on the West, Totaling 1410 Sq.ft, Extent of Plot No.86 - East to West 74 feet on the North, East to 

West 72 feet on the South, South to North 20 feet on the East, South to North 20 feet on the West, Totaling 1460 Sq.ft. Total Extent 2870 Sq.ft. The above described property is situate in R S No.62/2A. EM to be created by N.Mohamada Beevi.

2571 Mysore Karnataka MANJUNATHA N 833 /2 ,  , 2ND CROSS ,  ,  , Karnataka , 570024 232235 NPA 2025-05-29
All that piece and parcel of the property is situted at No 833/1, New No K-23/1, 3rd cross, Bank Linganna Beedi, Sunnadakeri, K R Mohalla, Mysore. Measuring E-W18ft, N-S47ft, Total of 846sqft. Bounded on South by property of smt puttathayamma, 

North by Road, East by Property of sri Hanumanthu, West by Boothappa Garadi Road.

2572 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu KAMALA KANNAN A RAVICHANDRAN M Plot No.3/1515 ,  , LIG II,  TNHB ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 602025  ,  , Hospital Street, Nethaji Nagar ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 635751 1355137 NPA 2025-08-29

All the piece and parcel of land and Building situated in Plot No.3/1596 LIG Tamil Nadu Urban Development Project at Tirur Village Thiruvallur Taluk Thiruvallur District Comprised in Survey No.77/1 measuring 60 square meter Bounded on the North by 

: Plot No.1597 South by : Plot No.1595 East by : Plot Nos 1630 and 1594 West by : 5.0 meter Road. Measuring North Side - 12.00 meter South Side - 12.00 meter East Side - 5.00 meter West Side - 5.00 meter Measuring an extent of 660 sq mts situated 

within the sub registration District of Manavala Nagar.

Kamala kannan A

2573 Hyderabad Telangana YATHA SHIVARAMA KOPPULA RAM REDDY PRAKASH NAGAR COLONY,PLOT NO 54 , PLOT NO 54 ,  ,  , Ranga Reddy , Andhra Pradesh , 500048 UPPARPALLY,HNO 2-2-124 ,  , RAJENDRA NAGAR ,  , Hyderabad ,  , 500048 7585673 NPA 2025-08-29
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY All that the plot bearing No.34/part, in sy.No.376, admeasuring 200.00 sq.yds equivalent to 167.2 sq.mtrs, situated at Attapur vil lage, GHMC Rajendranagar Circle, Ranga Reddy District, Tenlangana State and bounded on 

the North : Plot No.34/Part; South : Plot No.33; East : Plot No.31; West : 40'-0" wide Road
YATHA SHIVARAMA

2574 Marthandam Tamil Nadu CHRISTOBER SAM J No.8/228 ,  , Kottukonam ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 629183 428735 NPA 2025-07-29
Description : All the piece and parcel of property situated in Kanyakumari District, Marthandam Reg.Dist, Thiruvattar Sub.Reg.Office, Thiruvattar Village, Kalkulam Taluk, Re.Sy.No.573/2, Area :17 cent (7405.2 Sq.ft) Old.Sy.No.1524, Patta No.321,4396 

Boundaries: North : Property belonged to Dailas South : Property belonged to Jegatheesan Nair, Devadhas East : Property belonged to Devadhas West : Road

2575 Ranipet Tamil Nadu VIJAYAN  D NO.7/19/1 CHETTIYAR STREET, GUDIYATHAM TALUK, KAVANUR, KATPADI, VELLORE 632209. ,  ,  ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632209 1603189 NPA 2025-08-29

In Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, K.V.Kuppam Taluk, K.V.Kuppam Sub Registrar Office, Kavanoor Village, Old S.No.442/1 Now sub Divided as S.Nos.585/50 & 585/42 bearing Door No.296A Bounded on the East by S.No.585/11, 585/51 

(585/43), West by Magalir Mandram, Porambooku Property and Building of Primary School (S.No.585/10, 585), North by East West Street in S.No.585/14 South by Property of K.Umarani and Primary School in S.No.585/14 Measuring in this East to West 

16 ½ ft, North to South 59 ft, Having an area of 973 ½ Sq.ft with the RCC Roof House Constructed thereon.

NOT APPLICABLE

2576 Hyderabad Telangana PALLAPU  SURESH H NO.13-6-839/1/A/33/B, BHANJAWADI , KARWAN, HYDERABAD ,  , HYDERABAD , Hyderabad , Telangana , 500067 2533274 NPA 2025-08-29

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY-A All that the Part of House bearing Municipal No.13-6-839/1/A/33/B, (PTIN No.1131302726) admeasuring 51 Sq.Yds., out of total land admeasuring 102 Sq.yds., situated at Banjawadi, Shivlal Nagar Karwan, Hyderabad and 

bounded by: Boundaries North : Road South : Neighbour's House No.13-6-839/1/41/1 East : Part of House Belongs to Party of the Second Part West : Neighbour's House No.13-6-839/1/B/16 SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY-B All that the part of House bearing 

municipal No 13-6-839/1/A/33/B(PTIN NO 1131302726) admeasuring 51 sq yds out of total land admeasuring 102 sq yds situated at Banjawadi ,Shivlal nagar Karwan,Hyderabad and bounded by: Boundaries North : Road South : Neighbour's House No.13-

6-839/1/41/1 East : Temple West : Part of House Belongs to Party of the First Part

PALLAPU  KARAN KUMAR,PALLAPU  RAJ KUMAR

2577 Trichy Tamil Nadu Sasi N 15, Udaiyanpatty, Olaiyur Main Road, Ponmalai, K K Nagar,  Trichy. ,  ,  ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 620021 652340 NPA 2024-04-30

All the piece and parcel of land and building situated at Trichirappalli Registration District, Srirangam Taluk, Within Tiruverumbur Sub Registrar Office, in Thirumalaisamuthiram Village, covered under Patta No.51 and comprised in Ayan Punjai 

S.F.No.100/2, a total extent of Acre 1.14 cents lands have been formed as a layout and in which among the plots owned by the vendor numbering 55, 58 & 59, in which the Plot No.58 within the following four boundaries. North by : Plot No.59 South by : 

20feet width East West common pathway West by : Drainage Channel East by : Plot No.57 Within this East West measuring on both sides 30 feet, North South measuring on both sides 40 feet, thus having a total extent of 1200sq.ft. (111.48sq.mtr) extent 

plot, together with all usual pathway rights thereon. For the above Plot individual Patta No.1890 has been given to the Vendor and the property is situate in subdivided Survey No.100/2A2

Manimegalai  S

2578 Anand Gujarat MUSTUFA VHORA 5325 ,  , Moto Bhatvado ,  , Anand , Gujarat , 388220 1064784 NPA 2025-08-29
Moto Bhatwado, Opp. State Bank of India, Umreth being constructed on City Survey No. 5325, Total admeasuring land area 128.76 Sq. Mts. situated at vil lage Umreth in the Registration District Umreth Sub District Anand, which is bounded as follows:- On 

or towards East: Temple of Mahadev. On or towards West: House of Champaklal Parsottam. On or towards North : Road. On or towards South : Road.

2579 Perundurai Tamil Nadu SENTHILKUMAR  R KARTHI  N D.NO-25/81, MARIAMMAN KOVIL VEETHI , GANAPATHIPALAYAM, MODAKURICHI TK, ERODE ,  ,  , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638153 D.NO-3/391B, ADUKKU NAGAR, KOTHAMANAGALAM POST , PARAMATHIVELUR TALUK, NAMAKKAL ,  ,  , Namakkal , Tamil Nadu , 637213 2046735 NPA 2025-08-29

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: District : Erode Registration District : Erode Sub-Registration District : Kodumudi Taluk : Before Erode, At present Kodumudi Village : Punjai Kilambadi S.F.Nos. : 387/1 R.S.Nos. : 108/1 The said Subject property is situated 

in R.S.No.108/1 only Total Extent : 1200 Sq.feet - V.I.P. Garden (Site No.65) Boundaries: V.I.P. Garden (Site No.65) For this R.S.No.108/1, P.Hec.1.96.0 is Kist Rs.5.43 for this old S.F No.387/1 entire extent (for this Patta No.285) is situated within the 

following boundaries : Item No.1 West to North-South Thar-Road, East to Property in R.S.No.107, South to Property in the below said Item No.2, North to R.S.No.109, in this admeasuring P.Ac.4.59-1/2 entire extent of Punjai Land, Again Item No.2 : West 

to North-South Thar-Road, East to Property in R.S.No.107, North and South to Property in the above said item No.1, in this admeasuring on the center portion 34.5 links width measuring P.Ac.0.20-1/2 entire extent of Punjai land. i.e., 2 items totally 

measuring P.Hec.1.94.000 is P.Ac.4.80 entire extent of punjai land formed layout out of sold sites, remaining sites are regularized and getting principle leval approval from Town and Country Planning (DTCP) Salem Zone under File 

No.9766/2018/Se.Ma.-3, Ma.Va./Ma (Se.) No.1050/2018, Regularization No.908/2018 formed layout is named as V.I.P. Garden and Roads and Park places which are donated to Punjai Kilambadi Town Panchayat on 16.08.2019 under Book 1,Regd. Doc. 

No.1263/2019, in this Site No.65 is situated within the following boundaries: East of : Site No.68, West of : 21 feet width North-South road, North of : Site No.64, South of : Site No.66, In which admeasuring East-west on the North 40 feet, East-West on the 

South 40 feet, North-South on the East 30 feet, North-South on the West 30 feet i.e., totally 1200 Sq.ft, (111.48 Sq.mt.) entire extent of vacant site. For The Said property pathway rights through the entire roads in the layout and mamul roads to be use as 

common rights etc. There is building in the said property. The subject property situated in R.S.No.108/1. The said property situated within the limit of Punjai Kilambadi Town Panchayat.

CHITRA S

2580 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu SINDHUJA V IDEAL HOMES PHASE 1, VILLA NO 23, VADAVALLI THOTTA SALAI ROAD,VADAVALLI ,  ,  ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641041 3713851 NPA 2025-10-29

Coimbatore Registration District, Thondamuthur Sub Registration District, Perur Taluk, Veerakeralam Village, Patta No.990, S.F.No.186/3B to an extent of 0.47.5 Hectares or 1.17 acres, in this after sold out 0.94 ½ acres, remaining 0.22½ acres of land has 

been converted into layout of house sites and got approved by Member Secretary, Coimbatore Local Planning Authority bearing Ma.Va/Ko.U.thi.ku.No.23/2015, Coimbatore Corporation office bearing Na.Ka.No.7829/2013/H1 (M)/MH1(M) dated 

22.06.2015, Permit No.07/2015, in this Site No.3 situated within the following boundaries and measurements North of - Lands in S.F.No.184/1 South of - 40 feet wide East-west layout road East of - Site No.2 West of - Lands in S.F.No.184/1 Within the 

above East west on the north - 34 feet 6 inches East west on the south - 28 feet 9 inches North south on the west - 60 feet North south on the east - 58 feet 6 inches totally to an extent of 1847 sq.ft or 4 cents 105 sq.ft along with right over layout road, 

mamool pathway and other appurtenances thereto. The above property situated within the limits of Coimbatore Corporation.

NA

2581 Hyderabad Telangana MOHAMMED JAFFER H NO 12-11-171/A/2/B/2, FLAT NO.309, 3RD FLOOR UPPER BASTHI, SEETHAPHALMANDI, HYDERABAD ,  ,  , HYDERABAD , Hyderabad , Telangana , 500061 4127101 NPA 2025-08-29

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY All that the Residential Flat No.103, in First Floor, admeasuring 1500.00 Sq.fts., Inclusive of common areas balconies, Car Parking, together with undivided share of land admeasuring 24.6 Sq.yds., out of 800.00 Sq.yds., in 

Premises Bearing House No.11-3-291/3, Situated at Srinivas Nagar Colony, Mahmoodguda, Secunderabad, Telangana State, and bounded as follows: Boundaries For Land North : Neighbour's Property South : 25' Wide Road East : Lane / Passage West : 

Neighbour's Property Boundaries For Flat North : Open to Sky South : Open to Sky East : Corridor & Staircase West : Open to Sky

MOHAMMED  JAFFER

2582 Avinashi Tamil Nadu Muhamadali A Ramesh   D 5/213/23A, Sournapuri Garden, K G Nagar, Tiruppur ,  ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641603 5259493 NPA 2025-07-29

Description of Property:- Tirupur Registration District — Thottipalayam Sub Registration District — Tirupur Taluk — Thottipalayam Village, in SF No.371 Part, SF No.372, SF No.373 and SF No.374/1A had been converted into house sites and named as 

"Sornapuri Gardens " vide Approval No.DTCP.1272/1993 and as per approved layout Plan South North Western Part of Site No.68 in SF No.373 is Within the following boundaries:- East of Site No.69 West of South North Eastern part of Site No.68 South 

of Site No.75 North of 30 Feet wide East West Layout Road in this middle, East-to West on Both Sides 20 Feet South to North on Both Sides 60 Feet thus totally 1200 Sq Ft , Vacant House Site Fully, with RCC house constructed thereon, the house bearing 

Door No.213/23A, Tax Assessment No.032/016/902326, Water Tap Connection No.032/016/900468, EB Service Connection and all other appurtenant attached with the house, with right to walk and drive vehicles on layout roads to reach the property 

includes. The above said layout is presently situated in SF No.373/1A1A1 at Thottipalayam Village.

Muhamadali  A

2583 Bangalore Karnataka G MANJUNATH NO 555, 12TH CROSS, WEAVERS COLONY, NEAR GANESHA TEMPLE, BANNERGHATTA ,  ,  ,  , Bangalore , Karnataka , 560083 2591541 NPA 2025-01-29

All that piece and parcel of the property being Northern Portion of property bearing New Site No. 1183/1, Old Site No. 874A, Sy No. 111, Khatha No. 1933, BBMP Katha No. 1183/1/1933/874A, Ward No. 194 of Gottigere Range, situated at Gottigere 

Village, Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, now comes under the limit of Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. Measuring: East to West : 40 feet, North to South : 15 feet, Totally Measuring : 600 Sq ft. And Bounded On: East by : Road, West by : 

Site No. 882, North by : Site No. 873A, South by : Remaining Portion of same property.

G MANJUNATH

2584 Palani Tamil Nadu Manikandan  S No.10/109F Pottampatti , Kanakkanpatti ,  ,  , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624613 912209 NPA 2025-07-29

All that part and parcel of property situated in Dindigul District, Palani Registration District, Palani Joint II Sub Registration District, Palani Taluk, Sukkamanayakkanpatty vil lage, Punja lands, S. No. 61/1 measuring 1 Acre 61 Cents, New S. No. 61/1C 

measuring 10 cents (10, 000 Square Links) in this on the south house site measuring 2178 sq.ft. (202.35 sq.mt) with RCC and ACC roofed constructions made thereon within the following boundaries North - Property of Saravanan East - Property of 

Kupputhai and Senthil South - House and Property of Subburayulu West - 20 Links broad North- South Common Pathway In this East West on the north 66 feet, on the south 66 feet, North South on the east 33 feet and on the west 33 feet Total 2178 sq.ft 

(202.35 sq.mt.)of house site with RCC and ACC roofed construction made thereupon, its doors, windows, affixtures bathroom, toilet, staircase, Vacant area, electricity connection and its devices, drinking water connection its devices, compound walls, usual 

pathway rights. Door No.3/314, 3/314A, Property tax Assessment No.997, Drinking water SC No.247 & 619, Electricity SC No. 290-005-744, 290-005-443. As per current sub division the property is within Patta No. 721, S. No. 61/1C1B measuring 0.2.02 

Hec.

Manikandan  S

2585 Warangal Telangana GAJARLA  KIRAN H NO. 2-12-162, NAIMNAGAR , HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL ,  , HANAMKONDA , Warangal Urban , Telangana , 506001 2353778 NPA 2025-08-29
The Open Plot, to an extent of 250 Sq.yds Or 209 Sq. Mtrs., out of Sy. No. 965 As per Revenue Pahani 965/B of Hanamkonda Revenue Village, situated at Nearest H. No. 1-9-1200/200/195, Hanamkonda City and District within the limits of Greater 

Warangal Municipal Corporation and bounded by: EAST : Compound wall of Captain Laxmikantha Rao WEST : Land of Vendor NORTH : 30'-0" Wide Road SOUTH : Compound wall of Captain Laxmikantha Rao
GAJARLA  KIRAN

2586 Arani Tamil Nadu DEEPAN  S No.4/13, Kavarai Street, Kannamangalam , Arani ,  ,  , Tiruvannamalai , Tamil Nadu , 632311 1381163 NPA 2025-10-29

In Thiruvannamalai District, Cheyyar Registration District, Arani Taluk, Kannamangalam Sub-register office, Kattukanallur Vil lage, in Old Survey Number 248/2A, New Survey Number 248/2A1A1, 248/2B1A1, As per Patta Sub Divided as New S.No.248/35 

the site bearing Plot No.14 is bounded on East : Plot No 15 West : Plot No 13 North : Goverment School Property South : Street Measuring East to west both side 33 feet, North to South both side 50 feet, in Total having an area of 1650 square feet 

together with land and building to be thereon.

S Deepan

2587 Nanded Maharashtra SHAIKH IMRAN SHAIKH GAFFAR H.No..559, Barkatpura , Near Khan Function Hall, Ardhapur ,  , Nanded , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431704 1177701 NPA 2025-10-29

All that piece and parcel of the Property/Plot No.1/10 Adm.1231.25 sq feet having Nagarpanchayat Property No.825/10-A out of Gut No.825 Situated at Ardhapur Tq. Ardhapur Dist. Nanded within the jurisdiction of Nagarpanchayat Office Ardhapur 

Tq.Ardhapur Dist Nanded, said plot is having Adm. Length South-North from East side 48.6 ft. i.e. 14.81 mtr from West side 50 feet i.e.15.4 mtr and Width East-West 25 ft.i.e. 7.62 mtr having Total Adm.1231.25 sq.ft i.e.114.42 sq mrt. Which is having four 

boundaries- East : Plot No.1/11 West : Plot No.1/9 South : 20 feet wide road North : Plot No.1/4

SHAIKH IMRAN SHAIKH GAFFAR

2588 Adayar Tamil Nadu THANGARAJ H No.6 ,  , Thendral Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600097 4764703 NPA 2025-08-29

Item No 1 :- All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No. 6, Karapakkam Village, previously Tambaram Taluk, presently Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in S.Nos. 30/8 part and 30/14B part, measuring an extent of 

1225 sqft., and bounded on the:- North by :- 16 feet Road - 28 feet South by :- Plot No.14 - 28 feet East by :- Plot No.7 - 42 feet 6 inches West by :- Plot No.5 - 45 feet Situated within Sub Registration District of South- Chennai and Sub-Registration District 

of Neelankarai. Item No 2 :- All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No. 7, Karapakkam Village, previously Tambaram Taluk, Presently Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in S.Nos. 30/8 part and 30/14B part, and 30/14D 

Part measuring an extent of 1155 sqft., and bounded on the:- North by :- 16 feet Road - 28 feet South by :- Plot No.13 - 28 feet East by :- Plot No.8 - 40 feet West by :- Plot No.6 - 42 feet & 6 inches. Situated within Sub Registration District of South- 

Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Neelankarai.

2589 Satara Maharashtra SUSHANT SHEKHAR SEVADE 245 MANGALWAR PETH , SATARA ,  , SATARA , Satara , Maharashtra , 415002 1373895 NPA 2025-07-29

All that piece & parcel of Flat No. T-10, Carpet area adm. 48.10 Sq. mtrs. and Salable area adm. 797 sqr. fts. i.e. 74.07 sqr. mtrs. on the Third Floor located in & over the building known as “Jayashri Avenue” which is constructed on the area adm. 2587.59 

sqr. mtrs. i.e. 27842.46 sqr. fts. of Plot No. 40 out of R. S. No. 43/1A/45/1/1A/1/1B situated at Division and Sub-Division: Satara, Taluka: Satara, District: Satara, within the local l imits of Dare Khurd, Tal & Dist- Satara. Plot No. 40 out of R. S. No. 

43/1A/45/1/1A/1/1B is bounded as: On or Towards EAST : 7.5 Mtr. Road of Layout On or towards SOUTH : Amenity Space On or towards WEST : Odha On or towards NORTH : 9 mtr. road of Layout Flat No. T-10 is bounded as: On or Towards EAST : Flat 

No. T-9 On or towards SOUTH : Open Space On or towards WEST : Flat No. T-11 On or towards NORTH : Duct

Mr. Sushant Shekar Shevade and Mrs. Sujata 

Shekhar Shevade

2590 Theni Tamil Nadu Mahendran D Pattalamman Kovil Street , Kondamanaickanpatti , Andipatti Theni ,  ,  , Theni , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625536 1587317 NPA 2025-07-29

All the piece and parcel of land situated in Theni District, Periyakulam Registration District, Aundipatti Taluk, Aundipatti SRO, Thimmarasanayakanur Village, Bit-2, Patta No. 6887, in Ayan Survey No. 1762/4A2, with an extent of 0.10.12 Hectares (25 

Cents) on the Eastern side, originally measured as 13 cents, but now re-surveyed to 25 cents and in Patta No. 7893, in Survey No. 1762/4B1, with an extent of 0.05.0 Hectares (12 Cents) on the Western side, originally measured as 6 cents. The land has 

been surveyed by a surveyor to a total extent of 0.07.70 Hectares (19 Cents), On the Eastern side of this land, there is a portion measuring 3.22 cents jointly owned by applicant Mahendran, Saranesh, and Prabu. The remaining portion on the Southern 

side, measuring 5.26 cents with usual pathway rights and with all its amenities. As per Sub Division in Patta No.10566, in Re-Survey No.1762/4A2D & 1762/4B1C. BOUNDARIES ARE : North by : Duraipandi and Kamayee gifted the lands that belong to 

their grandson, R. Saranesh South by : Road East by : South-North common land belongs to the applicant Mahendran, Minor Saranesh, and D. Prabu West by : Land belongs to Muniyammal

Mahendran  D

2591 Aurangabad Maharashtra RAHUL HARISHCHANDRA JADHAV FLAT NO A-101, A-WING, SURVEY NO10/P , ARCH SARTHAK AURANGABAD ,  , AURANGABAD , Aurangabad , Maharashtra , 431001 2583627 NPA 2025-07-29

SCHEDULE-I All part, piece and parcel of Plot No. 6,7,43 & 44, admg. 1732.67 Sq.Mtr, Vitthal Bhoomi Baheti Arcade, Gut No. 14, Pandarpur, Aurangabad bounded as under : EAST : Remaining Land of Gut No. 14 WEST : Road (9.0 mtr Wide Road ) 

NORTH : Plot No. 39/P ,40,41 & 42 SOUTH : Remaining Land of Gut No.14 SCHEDULE-II All part, piece and parcel of Flat No. B-6,admg 45.815 Sq.Mtr , Saleble admg. 75.86 Sq.Mtr, Stil l First Floor, Vitthal Bhoomi Baheti Arcade, Plot No. 6,7,43 & 44, 

admg. 1732.67 Sq.Mtr, Gut No. 14, Pandarpur, Aurangabad bounded as under : EAST : Marginal Space WEST : Marginal Space NORTH : Marginal Space SOUTH : Staircase &Flat No. 5

RAHUL HARISHCHANDRA JADHAV,SADHANA RAHUL JADHAV

2592 Pune Maharashtra POONAM KUMAR KAMBLE 929, NANA PETH, , RAJEWADI ,  ,  , Pune , Maharashtra , 411002 1560128 NPA 2025-07-29

SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND PROPERTY A) All that piece and parcel of property of bearing Old Gat No. 89 & New Gat No. 9/2 an admeasuring area 00H 18R being situated at vil lage Village Mangadewadi, Taluka Haveli & District Pune, 

and within the limits of the office of Sub Registrar of Haveli,Pune and within limits of Pune Municipal Corporation & which is bounded as follows; On or towards East: Drain, On or towards South: Road, On or towards West: Road, On or towards North: Mr. 

Ajay Khanapure Of property remaining 18R SCHEDULE-II DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID FLAT Flat No. 401, situated on 4th floor of an area admeasuring about 435 Sq. Ft. i.e. 40.41 Sq. Mtrs. Built -up along with easement right in the Building known as 

“LAXMI PARADISE” lying, being and situated at Old Survey No. 89 & New Survey No. 9/2 at Vil lage Mangadewadi, Taluka Haveli & District Pune, and within the limits of the office of Sub Registrar of Haveli,Pune and within limits of Pune Municipal 

Corporation, Pune and bounded as under: East : Flat No. 402 South : Lobby/Duct West : Flat No. 410 North : By property of Mr. Khanapure.

POONAM KUMAR KAMBLE,KUMAR R KAMBLE,V R KAMBALE

2593 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu Vinayagamoorthy  K Door No - 1/103, Jinjampatti-Village , Batlapalli-Post, Bargur-Taluk ,  ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635104 977903 NPA 2025-08-29

All that Piece and Parcel of the land in Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Pochampalli Sub Registration District, Guttur Village, Sy.No.1105/2A, in this New Sub Division Sy.No.1105/2A1, Dry.Ext.Hec.0.95.0 (or) Ac.2.35 cents, Asst Rs.2.61, 

out of this land bounded as follows:- South : 10 feet wide Common Way East : Remaining land belongs to Mr.Krishnan and others West : Remaining land belongs to Mr.Krishnan and others North : Government Hospital land In the midst measuring:- East to 

West on Both Sides : 72 Feet South to North on Both Sides : 37 ½ Feet Totally measuring an extent of 2700 Sq. Feet (or) 250.84 Sq. Meter of land with RCC Building Constructed thereon along with common way and all easements rights. The property 

comes under Village Panchayat Limits of Guttur and Union Council of Bargur.

NA

2594 Ranipet Tamil Nadu Subiramani  N 17 B, Arunthathiyar Palayam,  , Vembi, Arcot, Ranipet ,  ,  , Ranipet , Tamil Nadu , 632518 504586 NPA 2025-08-29
In Ranipet District, Ranipet Registration District, Arcot Taluk, Kalavai Sub Registrar Office, Vembi Village, S.No.37B/1, 37B/35 : Boundaries : East : Plot of Munirathinam, West : Plot of Kattammal, North : Street, South : Plot of Munirathinam. Measuring : 

East to West 30 ft, North to South 59 ft, Having an area of 1,770 Sq.ft with the RCC Roof House Constructed thereon.
NA

2595 Ranipet Tamil Nadu Ganesh  S NO.196, Mettu Street, Kilminnal , Ranipet ,  ,  , Ranipet , Tamil Nadu , 632517 1110794 NPA 2025-08-29

Ranipet District, Ranipet Registration District, Walaja Taluk, Sub Registration District of Arcot, Kizminnal Madura, Puttuthakku Village, comprised in Old Village Natham Survey No. 477/1B Part, As per Patta New Survey No. 477/47 at Mettu Street 

Bounded on: West - Karuppan Vagaira Plot; East - Sampath Vacant Plot; South - Bajji Vagaira Plot; North - Mettu Street; In Between: East to West 19 1/4 feet; North to South 61 3/4 Feet; Total to an extent of 1189 Sq.ft. or 110.48 Sq. Mtrs. This property 

comes under the jurisdiction of Kizminnal Vil lage Panchayath.

Forward To LSR report

2596 Dombivli Maharashtra MASOOM HAIDER KHAN A/204, Shree Residency ,  , Achanak Nagar, Shankar Mandir, Mumbra, ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 400612 1132895 NPA 2021-01-30

Flat No. 402, admeasuring about 248.98 sq. ft. Carpet, on the 4th Floor, in the building no. 15, known as ‘Bandhan’, ‘A’ Wing, Sector 1, in the complex known as “Karram Residency ”, to be constructed on land bearing Survey No. 166/1/1, 166/1/2, 166/2, 

167/1, 167/2, 169/2, 170, 172/1, 172/2/1(Part), 172/2/2 (Part), 172/2/3, 172/2/4, 172/2/5, 172/2/6, 172/2/7, 172/2/8, 173/1/1, 173/1/2, 178/15, and 179/5, admeasuring total area 46 Acres 30 Gunthas lying being and Situated at Vil lage Dhasai, Taluka 

Shahapur, Dist Thane, in the Registration Sub-District Shahapur, Registration District Thane within the local l imits of Gram Panchayat Dhasai, Panchayat Samiti Shahapur, Zil la Parishad Thane.

2597 Kottayam Kerala SHOBY K G KULAPPURATH ,  , ARUVITHURA ,  , Kottayam , Kerala , 686123 619180 NPA 2025-05-01
All these piece and parce of land situated in Kottayam district,Erattupetta subdistrict,Meenachil taluk, in old sy no 1250/1/1 Re sy no 328/6-2 thus totally measuring to an extent of 3.23 ares of land East :Property of kuttiamma,santhosh South :Property of 

prasad West :road North :Property of pappachan

2598 Kurnool Andhra Pradesh S JAHANGIR BASHA SYED WAHEED PASHA QADRI H NO: 24/119 ,  , GANI GALLI ,  , Kurnool , Andhra Pradesh , 518001  ,  , N R NAGAR ,  , Kurnool , Andhra Pradesh , 518001 5710918 NPA 2025-08-29

All that part and parcel of the Vacant land Door No.79-21 and Door No.79-21A in the land extent of 218.16 Sq.yards in Plot No.10 laid in Sy.No.750A/1A/2.D.1 and 750A/1A2D2 of Kallur Vil lage, within the Kurnool Municipal Corporation limits, Kurnool 

Dist, under the jurisdiction of Kurnool sub-registration and registration district Kurnool. Within the Following Boundaries: East : 30 feet wide Road West : Others Plot, house of Sayamaiah North : House of Babu saheb heir South : House of Nagi Reddy 

Measurements of the Land: East side (North - South) : 24.5 feet West side (North - South) : 35 feet North side (East - West) : 66 feet South side (East- West) : 66 feet Total Land extent of 218.16 Sq.Yards

S JAHANGIR BASHA

2599 Nasik Maharashtra YUSUF IBRAHIM SHAIKH SURESH SHYAMLAL PALIWAL DAMARE COLONY,S.NO.144/1 PLOT NO.40 ,  , YEOLA ROAD MANMAD ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 423104 CHANDANWADI,MANKAR COLONY ,  , MANMAD ,  , Nashik , Maharashtra , 423104 925411 NPA 2025-08-29
All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Plot adm. 92.93 Sq. Mtrs. from Sothern Side of Plot No.40 total adm. 174.37 Sq. Mtrs. out of Survey No. 144/1 situated at vil lage Manmad, Tal. Nandgaon, Dist. Nashik and construction thereon and 

bounded as follows: On or Towards East : Plot No. 42 On or Towards West : Colony Road On or Towards South : Plot No. 41 On or Towards North : Remaining Part of Plot No. 40
YUSUF IBRAHIM SHAIKH

2600 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh BADDUKONDA RAJESH GEDELA MOHAN KUMAR Baddukonda Veedhi,2-79 ,  , Mopada ,  , Visakhapatanam , Andhra Pradesh , 531162  ,  , Vizianagaram ,  , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535001 4396552 NPA 2025-10-29
SCHEDULE RCC slabbed building ground and 1st floor in an extent of 443.38 square yards, D.No.2-17, for Assessment No.164, S.No.53 of Gramkantam, of Mopada vil lage, Denkada mandal, Vizianagaram dist. Boundaries of Schedule:- East : CC Road. 

South : 3 feet width of lane outside house of Thummaganti Ramulamma and others. West : RCC Slabbed building of Tippanagiri Padmanabham. North : RCC Slabbed building of Vanapalli Surappadu and others.
BADDUKONDA RAJESH

2601 Karur Tamil Nadu NEELAKANDAN R D.No.3/128, ,  , Vadivel Nagar, ,  , Karur , Tamil Nadu , 639002 2794798 NPA 2025-08-29

All that piece and parcle of land and building situated at Karur Registration District, West Karur Sub-Registration District, Karur Taluk, Anandankovil East Village,Ayan Punjai Survey No. 598, Ac.9.54 in this North of the 6 ft., broad East-West lane, East of 

the 20 ft., broad North- South road, West of the properties owned by Subbarayan Gounder and South of the East-West Coimbatore road, within this East-West on the both sides 30 ft., North-South on the both sides 121 ft., totaling 3630 Sq.ft., of lands and 

in this R.C.C.Building, Door, Door Frames, Windows, Alamaras and all other super structures standing therein. Mamool right of way. and all other easmentary rights attached thereto.

2602 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu SATHYANARAYANAN R 47 ,  , Gandhi Street ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600063 408350 NPA 2024-04-30
All that piece and parcel of land with building in Gandhi Road, Perungulathur, comprised in Survey No.150/A, Perungulathur Village, Tambaram Taluk,Kancheepuram District bounded on the North by : Property belonging to Sakunthalammal South by: 

Property belonging to Chockammal East by : Property belonging to Jayaram Mudaliar West by : Road in all measuring 4 cents of land within the Sub-Registration District of Padappai.

2603 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu SREEDHAR AMARNATH S NO.77, , 2nd street,MR.Nagar,kodungaiur ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600118 4170163 NPA 2025-07-29

All that piece and Parcel of the House, Ground and Premises bearing Plot No.77, Second Cross street, M.R.Nagar, Kodungaiyur, Chennai - 600 118. comprised in Survey No.151/1A1A1A1AB2, T.S.No.66, Block No.38, Kodungaiyur Village, Fort 

Tondiarpet Taluk, Chennai District, measuring about 2400 Sq.ft., Boundaries: North by : Plot No.76, South by : Plot No.78, East by : 30 Feet Road (Second Cross Street), West by : Plot No.67. Measurements: East – West on the Northern side : 60 Feet East 

– West on the Southern side : 60 Feet North – South on the Eastern side : 40 Feet North – South on the Western side : 40 Feet in all admeasuring 2400 Sq.ft.,

2604 Dharapuram Tamil Nadu KARTHIKEYAN M Renukadevi K SF No 410/2A,2B,2C, 405/1C,Site No 7 ,  , Sri Bannari Amman Nagar ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641606 Main road Udaiyartheru,216 ,  , 27-Serumangalam-1 ,  , Thiruvarur , Tamil Nadu , 614013 2084713 NPA 2025-08-29

Tirupur Registrar, Thottipalayam Sub-Registrar, Tirupur taluk, Muthalipalayam vil lage, p.a.1.46 in RSF.No. 410/2B, p.a.0.08 in RSF.No.410/2C, p.a.0.09 in RSF.No.405/1C, p.a.0.90 in RSF.No.410/2A, p.a.0.70-1/2 in RSF.No.410/2A and p.a.0.65-1/2 in 

RSF.No.410/2A and 410/2B in total measuring p.a.3.89. In this layout was formed and named as "Sri Bannariamman Nagar" in p.a.3.89 in RSF.No.410/2A, 410/2B, 410/2C and 405/1C. In this house site no.7 measuring 1800 Sq.feet (167.22 Sq.m) 

bounded by house site no.6 in the east house site no. 8 in the west Manickammal property in the north 25 feet width East West layout road in the south in the south measuring North South 50 feet on both sides East West 36 feet on both sides with right in 

the 30 feet width south north road on the eastern end of RSF.No. 410/1B, with right in all the roads in the layout thereon, with mamool pathway and easementary rights and other rights thereon, as per the document. This property is located in new 

RSF.No.410/2B.

Karthikeyan M

2605 Trivandrum Kerala BINOD KUMAR A V SHAHINA J BHARATHAN VILAKAM PUTHEN VEEDU ,  , MUDAVOORPARA ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695501  ,  , VEDIVECHANKOIL ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695501 643866 NPA 2025-05-01
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised of 00.49 Ares in Re Sy No.571/26 and 00.30 Ares in Re Sy No.571/29 of Pallichal Vil lage,Neyyattinkara Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent totaling to 00.79 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): 

East : Road West : Property of Soman North : Nadavazhy South : Property of Binilkumar
BINOD KUMAR A V

2606 Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu RAJKUMAR R SIVAKUMAR R Palayampudhur Village,Door No 1/136 ,  , Palayam Post ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 1/138,Palayampudhur,Palayam ,  ,  ,  , Dharmapuri , Tamil Nadu , 636807 1257837 NPA 2025-05-29

In Dharmapuri District, Dharmapuri Registration District, Dharmapuri West sub Registration District, Dharmapuri Taluk, Palayam Village Sy.No. 75/1, Dry.Ext.Hec.1.17.5, Asst Rs. 3.25 out of this land bounded as follows :- To the West of : Remaning land 

belongs to Mr. Ramalingam and another To the East of : Palayamputhur Road To the North of : East to West on Common Road To the South of : Plot belongs to Mr. Balu In the Midst measuring East to West on both sides : 70 feet South to North on both 

sides : 25 feet Totally measuring an extent of 1750 Sq feet land with RCC Building Constructed thereon along with common way and all easements rights. The property comes under Village Panchayat l imits of Palayam and Union Council of Nallampalli. 

The property comes under new sub division Sy.No. 75/1A,Dry.Ext.Hec.1.08.5, Asst Rs.3.00. The Property comes Under New Sub division Sy.No. 75/1A1A.

RAJENDRAN S

2607 Borivali Maharashtra ASHOK HARILAL BUDDHADEV MOHD HASEEN KHAN NEHA APPARTMENT,101 ,  , HATKESH UDHYOG NAGAR ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 401107 NEHA CHS,304 ,  , HATKESH UDYOG NAGAR MASJID ROAD ,  , Mumbai Suburban , Maharashtra , 401107 2537584 NPA 2023-01-29

Flat No.101, Neha Apartment admeasuring 253 sq. ft. of the Carpet area i.e. equivalent to 303.60, on the First Floor, Apna Ghar Complex, Phase-I, Shree Greenwood Enclave, belonging to Shree Greenwood Enclave Co-operative Housing Society 

Limited (Proposed) Ghodbunder, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane-401107 lying being and situated land bearing Survey no.90, Hissa No.4(part) and survey no.91, Hissa No.1(part) revenue vil lage-Ghodbundar in the Dist. And Sub-Dist. Thane and within the 

limits of Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation . Schedule of Flat : North - Flat No. 104 South : Neelkanth Building East : Lodha under construction Building West : Road Schedule of Land : North - Lodha Under Construction Building South - Shree Green 

Wood Complex East - Lodha Under construction Building West - Road

Ashok Harilal Buddhadev

2608 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu P RAJAVEL SHEIKMOHAMEDALI D MOOLAIKARAIPATTI,12/21 , Tirunelveli ,  ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627354  ,  , PETTAI ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627004 186699 NPA 2025-09-28

Schedule of the property offered as security (Mention boundaries) Tirunelveli Registration District, Moolaikaraipatti Sub Registrar Office, Moolaikaraipatti Vil lage, Moolaikaraipatti Town Panchayat in which Asari Street 3rd Street Now Sundaravinayagar 

Koil Street in which Old No.7, New No.6 in which Kudiyiruppu Natham Survey No.1957, Re-Survey No.2502/14 in which to the extent of 140.15 sq.m in which builded house facing northern side bearing Door No.12/21 with electric service connection 

No.A22 and all other regular rights. Bounded by North : East-West Street. South : Rakkamuthu Nadar House. East : Karuppasamy Thevar House. West : Ponniah Asari House. The schedule property covered under Settlement Family Deed dated 3.2.2016 ? 

Regd.Doc.No.171/2016.

P RAJAVEL

2609 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu P RAJAVEL SHEIKMOHAMEDALI D MOOLAIKARAIPATTI,12/21 , Tirunelveli ,  ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627354  ,  , PETTAI ,  , Tirunelveli , Tamil Nadu , 627004 704319 NPA 2025-09-28

Schedule of the property offered as security (Mention boundaries) Tirunelveli Registration District, Moolaikaraipatti Sub Registrar Office, Moolaikaraipatti Vil lage, Moolaikaraipatti Town Panchayat in which Asari Street 3rd Street Now Sundaravinayagar 

Koil Street in which Old No.7, New No.6 in which Kudiyiruppu Natham Survey No.1957, Re-Survey No.2502/14 in which to the extent of 140.15 sq.m in which builded house facing northern side bearing Door No.12/21 with electric service connection 

No.A22 and all other regular rights. Bounded by North : East-West Street. South : Rakkamuthu Nadar House. East : Karuppasamy Thevar House. West : Ponniah Asari House. The schedule property covered under Settlement Family Deed dated 3.2.2016 ? 

Regd.Doc.No.171/2016.

P RAJAVEL

2610 Vellore Tamil Nadu GNANASEKARAN E AGATHIYAN A DOOR.NO.31, ,  , KALAS BAGAR GNDA STREET ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632001 KORANTHANGAL,DOOR.NO.388, ,  , BAJANAI KOIL STREET, ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632106 2521809 NPA 2025-05-29
Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, Katpadi Sub-District, Katpadi Taluk, Brammapuram Village, Natham S.No.117, D.No.4/81, in this a land' bounded on South by property belongs to Lakshmi, East by house belongs to Munisamy Gounder, West 

by property belongs to Kishta Mandhiri, North by Street, in this East to West 40 feet, North to South 42 feet, in total 1680 Sq.feet and constructions and service connections situated therein.
GNANASEKARAN E

2611 Tiruppur Tamil Nadu KESAVAN E Saravanakumar D Butharsite,No.1/46F ,  , Paramasivampalayam, Pongupalayam ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641666 Main Street,No 62/91 ,  , Palkaran Thottam ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641652 3391514 NPA 2025-10-29

Item No.I in Sale Deed dated 02-09-2020, Doc No. 8349/2020:- All the piece, part ,parcel of land and building In Tirupur Registration District- Avinashi Sub Registration District - Avinashi Taluk- Palangarai vil lage Panchayath Limit- Palangarai vil lage in 

SF No.213 for the extent of Punjai Acre 7.10, Tharam Rs.8.00 in this Eastern side Northern part West of South-North common cart track. South and East of Thangavelu property, North of Murugamuthali and others property in this middle East-West Punjai 

Acre 0.59 1/4 and its present subdivision SF.No.213/2C had been converted into house sites and as per rough layout plan Site No.4 is within the following boundaries:- EAST of Site No.5, WEST of Site No.3, NORTH of Ramasamy and others property, and 

SOUTH of 20 Feet wide East-West Road, in this middle East to West on both Sides 35 Feet, South to North on both Side 53 Feet, thus totally 1855 Sq Ft ( 172.39 Sq. Meter) vacant house site fully, with right to walk and drive vehicles on 25 feet wide East-

West and South-North Periyayepalayam common cart track and East-West and South-North Devampalayam common cart track and mamool road, layout roads to reach the property includes. Item No.II in Sale Deed dated 23-11-2020, Doc No. 12744/2020:- 

All the piece, part ,parcel of land and building In Tirupur Registration District- Avinashi Sub Registration District - Avinashi Taluk- Palangarai vil lage Panchayath Limit- Palangarai vil lage in SF No.213 for the extent of Punjai Acre 7.10, Tharam Rs.8.00 in 

this Eastern side Northern part West of South-North common cart track, South and East of Thangavelu property. North of Murugamuthali and others property in this middle East-West Punjai Acre 0.59 1/4 and its present subdivision SF.No.213/2C had been 

converted into house sites and as per rough layout plan Eastern portion of Site No.5 is within the following boundaries:- EAST of Western portion of Site No.5, WEST of Site No.4, NORTH of Ramasamy and others property, and SOUTH of 20 Feet wide 

East-West Road, in this middle East to West on Northern Side 17 Feet, East to West on Southern Side 16 Feet, South to North on both Side 53 Feet, thus totally 874 1/2 Sq Ft ( 81.27 Sq. Meter ) vacant house site fully, with right to walk and drive vehicles 

on 25 feet wide East-West and South-North Periyayepalayam common cart track and East-West and South-North Devampalayam common cart track and mamool road, layout roads to reach the property includes.

Kesavan E

2612 Perundurai Tamil Nadu ARUNKUMAR  A RAMESH  T D.NO-2/388A, SIVASAKTHI NAGAR, PARUVAKKARAI PALAYAM, TIRUPPUR ,  ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641604 D.NO-2/86C, ANGALAPARAMESWARI NAGAR, PERUNTHOLUVU, TIRUPPUR ,  ,  ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641665 1664151 NPA 2025-05-01

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES : Registration District : Erode Sub Reg. District : Chennimalai District : Tiruppur Taluk : Kangeyam Village : Keeranur Patta .No. : 3602 R.S: No. : 331/2C2 Total extent : 0.78.14 Hec Present R.S.No. : 331/2C2A1A1 

In the above survey field, an extent of 1.93 acres which was divided as house sites in the name of Sri Selvanayaki Amman Nagar, by obtained the approval from the Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Tiruppur, dated 19.02.2021 in fi le 

No.399/2021 and from the vil lage panchayat dated 06.07.2021 in fi le No.8/2021, and one such site in the layout bearing No.20 measuring, east west northern side 40 feet, east west southern side 40 feet, north south eastern side 30 feet, north south 

western side 30 feet, i.e. total extent of 1200 sq.ft (111.49 sq.mtr) within the following boundaries:- East to site No.33 West to 9.0 meter north south layout road North to site No.19 South to site No.21 with the rights to use the common roads formed in the 

lay out and all other rights attached to the above property and the same is located in Keeranur vil lage panchayat Limits.

A ARUNKUMAR

2613 Amravati Maharashtra DILIP NAMDEORAO MOHOD OPP POTE TOWNSHIP KATHORA BH. AMRAVATI 444602 ,  ,  , AMRAVATI , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444602 1163481 NPA 2025-07-29

That the piece and parcel of land situated within the limits of Amravati Zil la Parishad and within jurisdiction of Amravati Rural, survey no. 70/2 & 70/3,layout converted plot vide order NAP-34/Kathora Bu./13/2011-2012 dated 16/11/2011, bearing plot no. 

77, total area admeasuring 207.23 sq. mtr. (2230.62 sq. ft.) out of which east-west divided north side portion, area admeasuring 1115 sq.ft.( 103.61 sq. mtr.) at mouje Kathora Bu., pragane Nandgaon Peth, Tq. & Dist. Amravati. (herein after referred as said 

property) which is bounded as under- Towards East - Plot No. 49 & 50 Towards West - Road in layout Towards North – Plot no. 76 Towords South – Remaining portion of this plot

DILIP NAMDEORAO MOHOD

2614 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh VULLETI V S S DURGESH 115-13-405/2, PLOT NO-145, PADMA NILAYAM, KONTHAMURU, RAJAHMUNDRY ,  ,  ,  , East Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 533102 2045144 NPA 2025-08-29

"A SCHEDULE" East Godavari District, pidimgoyya sub Registrar office, Rajahmundry Rural Mandal, kolamuru Gram panchayat, kolamuru vil lage, Zeroity Dry R.S.No. 379/2,379/4,379/5,379/6,379/7, which is an extent of Ac.8-88 cents of land divided into 

the residential layout plots in the name and style as '' SRI SATYA RAJA RAJESWARI NAGAR” obtained approval from godavari urban development Authority, kakinada on 20-03-2020 File No. 1104/0004/LP/Guda/2020,L.P.No.1/2020/1104/GUDA/DPMS 

approved layout plots out of the said layout plots one of the plot no.123 which is an extent of 165 square yards of site, in this site the owners obtained building plan with proceedings from kolamuru Grama panchayat Authorities on 14-8-2020 Vide 

B.A.No.329/2020 as approved plan named and style as “ VENKATA PADMAVATHI RESIDENCY” ( STILT+ GROUND+ TWO UPPER FLOORS) which is semi finished residential Group House bounded by: East : “ Layout plan plot no.94 27-0” Feet South : 

“Layout plan plot no.122 55-0” Feet West : 40-0” Feet Width Road 27-0” Feet North : Layout plan plot no. 124 55-0” Feet Within the above said boundaries which is an extent of 165 square yards OR 137-95 Square meters of site out of in it undivided and 

unspecified share of 1/6th share is an extent of 27-5 square yards of site OR 22.99 square meters of vacant site with all easementary rights. “ B” SCHEDULE in the above specification of site of “ A” schedule which is an extent of 165 square yards of site in it 

there is a semi finished Residential Group House Flats and construction name and style as “ VENKATA PADMAVATHI RESIDENCY” Stilt+ Ground + Two Upper Floors Out of in it ON SECOND FLOOR WEST FACING FLAT S-302 (2 BED ROOM) which ia 

an extent of 857.5 square feet of plinth area(including common Area, Balcony and Parking) bounded by East : Open to sky South : Open to sky West : Corridor and List Stairs North : Open to Sky Within the above said boundaries which is an extent of 857.5 

Square feet of plinth area ( including common areas, Balcony and parking Which Flat No.S- 302 2 BHK)

VULLETI V S S DURGESH

2615 Tenali Andhra Pradesh VADITA SIVA SAI KUMAR DOOR NO 24-5-6, BOSE NAGAR, CHINARAVURU THOTA TENALI GUNTUR DIST AP ,  ,  ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522201 1032597 NPA 2025-08-29
Guntur District, Tenali Sub-District, Tenali Municipal Town Survey Chinaravuru Village, Chinaravuru Thota D.No. 115/5 Ac.1-00cts in an extent of 110-83 Sq.yds of or 92-65 Sq.mts of vacant house site with 6ft width way site on east north corner running 

from east to west to reach joint bazar, Near Door No,24-9-16 being bounded by: East : Kethavath Nagesh Site- 35-0 ft South : Vasireddy Samba Siva Rao Site- 28-6 ft West : Maanthi Ramana Site -35-0 ft North : Merugu Ravi Sold Site – 28-6 ft
VADITA  SIVA SAI KUMAR



2616 Saravanampatti Tamil Nadu SINDHUJA V IDEAL HOMES PHASE 1, VILLA NO 23, VADAVALLI THOTTA SALAI ROAD,VADAVALLI ,  ,  ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641041 1519695 NPA 2025-10-29

Coimbatore Registration District, Thondamuthur Sub Registration District, Perur Taluk, Veerakeralam Village, Patta No.990, S.F.No.186/3B to an extent of 0.47.5 Hectares or 1.17 acres, in this after sold out 0.94 ½ acres, remaining 0.22½ acres of land has 

been converted into layout of house sites and got approved by Member Secretary, Coimbatore Local Planning Authority bearing Ma.Va/Ko.U.thi.ku.No.23/2015, Coimbatore Corporation office bearing Na.Ka.No.7829/2013/H1 (M)/MH1(M) dated 

22.06.2015, Permit No.07/2015, in this Site No.3 situated within the following boundaries and measurements North of - Lands in S.F.No.184/1 South of - 40 feet wide East-west layout road East of - Site No.2 West of - Lands in S.F.No.184/1 Within the 

above East west on the north - 34 feet 6 inches East west on the south - 28 feet 9 inches North south on the west - 60 feet North south on the east - 58 feet 6 inches totally to an extent of 1847 sq.ft or 4 cents 105 sq.ft along with right over layout road, 

mamool pathway and other appurtenances thereto. The above property situated within the limits of Coimbatore Corporation.

NA

2617 Tirunelveli Tamil Nadu Muthukrishnan  M No 10C, Hospital Road , Kayathar ,  , Tuticorin , Tuticorin , Tamil Nadu , 628952 679271 NPA 2025-08-29

All that piece and parcel of land in which building constructed there on in Palayamkottai Registration District Kayathar Sub Registrar Office, Thoothukudi District, Kayathar Taluk, Kayathar Village and Kayathar Town Panchayat Board previously 7th ward 

Now 11th ward , Hospital road street, Kayathar vil lage Ayan Punja S.No.238/17-0.39.00 Hec equivalent to the extent of 95cent in which northern side 23 cents in which centrally to the extent of 2 cent equivalent to 872 sq.ft equivalent to 81 sq.m in which 

Asst No.2723 house bearing door No. 10C with electric service connectionNo.07-305-003-924 of 15 sq.m equivalent to 161.50 sq.ft builded house with R.C.C.roof ti led and all other regular rights of house. Bounded by: North :Lakshmi Ammal and 

Balasubramanian Houses and Common Kodi East :Land belongs to O.S.Kanthaiah South :East-West Street West :Kasimani Konar House North South Common Wall Part The Schedule Property covered under Release of Coparcener deed dated 

27.07.2023 - Regd.Doc.No.2392/2023.

NA

2618 Palani Tamil Nadu Manikandan  S Ganesan  T No.10/109F Pottampatti , Kanakkanpatti ,  ,  , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624613 1287089 NPA 2025-07-29

All that part and parcel of property situated in Dindigul District, Palani Registration District, Palani Joint II Sub Registration District, Palani Taluk, Sukkamanayakkanpatty vil lage, Punja lands, S. No. 61/1 measuring 1 Acre 61 Cents, New S. No. 61/1C 

measuring 10 cents (10, 000 Square Links) in this on the south house site measuring 2178 sq.ft. (202.35 sq.mt) with RCC and ACC roofed constructions made thereon within the following boundaries North - Property of Saravanan East - Property of 

Kupputhai and Senthil South - House and Property of Subburayulu West - 20 Links broad North- South Common Pathway In this East West on the north 66 feet, on the south 66 feet, North South on the east 33 feet and on the west 33 feet Total 2178 sq.ft 

(202.35 sq.mt.)of house site with RCC and ACC roofed construction made thereupon, its doors, windows, affixtures bathroom, toilet, staircase, Vacant area, electricity connection and its devices, drinking water connection its devices, compound walls, usual 

pathway rights. Door No.3/314, 3/314A, Property tax Assessment No.997, Drinking water SC No.247 & 619, Electricity SC No. 290-005-744, 290-005-443. As per current sub division the property is within Patta No. 721, S. No. 61/1C1B measuring 0.2.02 

Hec.

Manikandan  S

2619 Belgaum Karnataka SHARUKH   KARAJGI VANDANA COLONY SHAHU NAGAR BELAGAVI ,  ,  ,  , Belagavi , Karnataka , 590010 1547974 NPA 2025-08-29

All that Piece and Parcel of Plot No.7 bearing Gram Panchayat No.4508 and Digital/Swattin No.150400300400107497 measuring East-West:43 Feet and North-South: 20 Feet totally measuring 860 Square Feet Comprised in R.S.No.56/6 Situated at 

Matoshri Colony Kangrali B.K. District Belgavi within the limits of Gram Panchayat Kangrali B.K. And jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Belgavi bounded as under; To the East: By Road. To the West: By Plot No.13 and 14. To the North: By Plot No.6. To the 

South: By Plot No.8.

SHARUKH  KARAJGI,KHAIRUNNISA   KARAJGI

2620 Perundurai Tamil Nadu GOPINATH S NEELAKANDAN  S D.NO-118A,3RD STREET, SINTHANNAGAR, KRISHNAMPALAYAM, VEERAPANCHATIRAM, ERODE ,  ,  , ERODE , Erode , Tamil Nadu , 638003 1652487 NPA 2025-05-29

Description of Property District : Erode Registration District : Erode Sub-Registration District : Chennimalai Taluk : Perundurai Vil lage : Mukashipidariyur Village Old.S.F.Nos. : 513/A, 513/B R.S.No. : 303/1 New Sub Division No : 303/1B1A Site No. : site 

No.10 - Northern portion Total Extent : 903 3/4 Sq.feets Boundaries :-Tamil Nagar-1 Koorapalayam-Northern portion of Site No.10 (in new subdivision R.S.No. 303/1B1A) In R.S.NO.303/1B1 of Mugasi Pidariyur Village an extent 2.44 3/4 acres of land by 

vide House Site Approval order copy issued by Erode Town and Country Planning in Na.Ka.No.4278/2021-E.Ma-2 dated 13.10.2021 and DTCP Approved Ma.Va. /E.Ma.No.373/2021 and proceedings of M.Pidariyur Panchayat in Na Ka No. 07/2022 dated 

28.02.2022 in the name of Tamil Nagar-1 Koorapalayam in which Northern portion of Site No.10 within the following boundaries:- South of Lands in R.S.Nos.299,302 North of Southern part of Site No.10 East of Lands in R.S.No.303/1A West of 10.0 

meter wide South-North Layout road In which admeasuring East-West on Northern side 45 feets, East-West on Southern side 45 feets, South-North on Eastern side 20 1/2 feets and South-North on Western side 19 3/4 feets an extent 903 3/4 Sq.feets with as 

usual pathway rights mentioned in gift deed 4228/2021 in favour of Mugasipidariyur panchayat and other as usual pathway rights.

SARASWATHI  S

2621 Ashok Nagar Tamil Nadu SURESH S Wesley Branham B New Door no 3,Survey no 81/1 ,  , MMC Padavatamman Koil Stret ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600051  ,  , 26th Kennady Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600082 915428 NPA 2022-07-29

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Door No.3, MMC Padavatamman Koil Street, Kuthirai Kuthi Thazi, Madhavaram, Chennai ? 51, comprised in S.No.81/1, Patta bearing No.370, as per Patta S.No.50/2, measuring an extent of 640 

sq.ft. (Southern Side) out of 1280 sq.ft. situated at Madhavaram Village, Madhavaram Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on the:- North by : Already sold the part of land South by : Property belongs to Mr.N.Kumar East by : Property belongs to 

Mr.Kuppan West by : 16 feet Road from Padavattamman Koil Street Admeasuring East to West on the Northern Side : 32 feet East to West on the Southern Side : 32 feet North to South on the Eastern Side : 20 feet North to South on the Western Side :20 

feet In all measuring 640 sq.ft. lying within the Registration District of North Chennai and Sub Registration District of Madhavaram.

Suresh S

2622 Amravati Maharashtra SAGAR SHIVDASRAO GABHANE C/O SHIVDASRAO GABHANE FLAT NO 302SHREE GANESH APARTMENT KALPANA NAGAR KATHORA ROAD VIDHARBHA MAHAVIDYALAYA AMRAVATI  ,  ,  ,  , Amravati , Maharashtra , 444604 2558952 NPA 2025-10-29

That the piece and parcel of land situated within the limits of Amravati Municipal Corporation and within jurisdiction of Sub registrar Amravati city, survey no. 25/1 & 25/2, a layout converted plot vide order NAP-34/Navsari-80/1990-91, dated 12/03/1992, 

bearing plot no. 50 area admeasuring 3086.57 sq.ft. (286.75 sq.mtr.) a building constructed thereon under named & styled as ‘SHREE GANESH APARTMENT” as per sanctioned building permit no. 2096 dated 23/03/2016, out of which Flat no. 302 on 3rd 

floor, having super built up area admeasuring 65.56 sq.mtr. along with 15 % undivided share in land at mouje Navsari, Pragane Nandgaon Peth Tq. And Dist. Amravati. (herein after referred as said property) which is bounded as under- Towards East – 

Plot no. 49 Towards West - Flat no. 301 Towards North- Plot no. 51 Towards South – Road in the layout

SAGAR SHIVDASRAO GABHANE

2623 Punalur Kerala SUJITH S CHITRALAYAM, VAYALA PO, ERATHU, PATHANAMTHITTA ,  ,  , PATHANAMTHITTA , Pathanamthitta , Kerala , 691554 3171514 NPA 2025-08-29

All that piece and parcel of property comprised in Pathanamthitta District, Adoor, Sub Dist, Adoor Taluk, Erathu Village, Vayala Kara, Erathu Panchayath, Tennure Freehold Blk No 17 in Re Sy No. 177/7, Old Sy No. 147/1A/1, 147/1A/21 for an extent of 

3.14 ares in Re Sy No. 177/7 and Block no. 17 and building therein in the said boundaries. BOUNDARIES:(As per Deed) North : Property of Sebastian East : Foot Path South : Property of Chandrasekharan West : Property of Chandrasekharan 

BOUNDARIES:(As per Location Sketch(Deed No.7) North : Property of Sebastian East : Road South : Property of Chandrasekharan West : Property of Pennamma

SUJITH  S

2624 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu ROBINSON P Suresh Kumar D.No.7/92 ,  , Puthukadu vetty vilai ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629156 Thumbavilai,4-100 ,  , Thippramalai ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 629157 1198511 NPA 2025-08-29
All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Reg.Dist, Palliyadi Sub.Reg.Dist, Kappiyarai A Village (Formerly Kappiyarai), Kalkulam Taluk, Re.Sy.No.39/1, Old.Sy.No.3593. Total Extent of 6 cents 

equivalent to 2613.6 sq.feets of land with all amenities. Boundaries: North : Road. East : 6.550 cents property and building belonging to Paulaiyan South : Property belonging to Russelraj. West : 6 cents property belonging to Kala.
Robinson P

2625 Panvel Maharashtra VANDANA HARIDAS NIMBALKAR RAHUL  RAMESH  SHINDE SHOP NO 3 SHREE VILLA CHS SECTOR 20 , NERUL NAVI MUMBAI ,  ,  , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400706 CHAWL GRUOP NO-106, KAMRAJ NAGAR , GHATKOPAR EAST ,  ,  , Raigad , Maharashtra , 400077 2602370 NPA 2025-08-29

FLAT NO. 106, 1st FLOOR, ADMSG. 275 SQ. FT. CARPET AREA, BUILDING KNOWN AS “OM REGENCY”, PLOT NO. 25, AREA 700 SQ. MTRS., SECTOR NO 1, VILLAGE – VADGHAR, NODE PUSHPAK, TAL - PANVEL, DIST – RAIGAD The four 

boundaries of PLOT is situated are as follows; Towards North : Plot No.24 Towards South : Plot No.27 Towards East : 11 Mtrs. wide road Towards West : Open Space The four boundaries of FLAT is situated are as follows; Towards North : Proposed Lift and 

Staircase Towards South : Flat No.105 Towards East : Lobby Towards West : Open Space

VANDANA HARIDAS NIMBALKAR

2626 Hyderabad Telangana PALLAPU  SURESH H NO.13-6-839/1/A/33/B, BHANJAWADI , KARWAN, HYDERABAD ,  , HYDERABAD , Hyderabad , Telangana , 500067 2568899 NPA 2025-08-29

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY-A All that the Part of House bearing Municipal No.13-6-839/1/A/33/B, (PTIN No.1131302726) admeasuring 51 Sq.Yds., out of total land admeasuring 102 Sq.yds., situated at Banjawadi, Shivlal Nagar Karwan, Hyderabad and 

bounded by: Boundaries North : Road South : Neighbour's House No.13-6-839/1/41/1 East : Part of House Belongs to Party of the Second Part West : Neighbour's House No.13-6-839/1/B/16 SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY-B All that the part of House bearing 

municipal No 13-6-839/1/A/33/B(PTIN NO 1131302726) admeasuring 51 sq yds out of total land admeasuring 102 sq yds situated at Banjawadi ,Shivlal nagar Karwan,Hyderabad and bounded by: Boundaries North : Road South : Neighbour's House No.13-

6-839/1/41/1 East : Temple West : Part of House Belongs to Party of the First Part

PALLAPU  KARAN KUMAR,PALLAPU  RAJ KUMAR

2627 Kelambakkam Tamil Nadu SELVI KANNAN  K NO :50/1,KACHERRY JOIND ROAD , THIRUPORUR ,  ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603110 2700477 NPA 2025-07-29

Item No.1 ["J" Block] All that piece and parcel of vacant House site bearing Plot Nos. 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1040, 1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1049, 1050, 1051, 

1052 and 1053, as approved by DTCP No.30 of 2006 dated 22.02.2006 situated at No. 105, Thiruporur Village, erstwhile Chinglepet Taluk, presently Thiruporur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in Survey Nos. 226/2, 226/3, 227/381, 227/382, 

227/383, 227/3C and 227/4 ad measuring an extent of 68,400 square feet and bounded on the; North: 30' Road East :40 Road South : 30 Road West : 50 Road Item No. 2 ["K" Block] All that piece and parcel of vacant House site bearing Plot Nos. 1054, 

1055, 1056, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1077, 1078, 1079, 1080 and 1081, as approved by DTCP No.30 of 2006 dated 22.02.2006 situated at No. 105, 

Thiruporur Village, erstwhile Chinglepet Taluk, presently Thiruporur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in Survey Nos. 222/282, 222/3, 223/1, 226/1, 226/2, 227/381, 227/3C and 227/4 ad measuring an extent of 68,400 square feet and bounded on 

the; North 40' Road East 40 Road South 30' Road West : 50 Road Item No. 3 ["M" Block] All that piece and parcel of vacant House site bearing Plat Nos. 1338, 1339, 1340, 1341, 1342, 1343, 1344, 1345, 1346, 1347, 1348, 1349, 1350, 1351, 1352 1353, 

1354, 1355, 1356, 1357, 1358, 1359, 1360, 1361, 1362, 1363, 1364 and 1365, as approved by DITCP No.30 of 2006 dated 22.02.2006 situated at No. 105, Thiruporur Village, erstwhile Chinglepet Taluk, presently Thiruporur Taluk, Kancheepuram 

District comprised in Survey Nos. 223/2, 226/1, 226/2, 226/3, 226/4 and 229 ad measuring an extent of 68,400 square feet and bounded on the; North : 40' Road East 30' Road South : 50 Road West : 30 Road and situated within the Sub-Registration of 

Thiruporur and Registration district of Chinglepet. SCHEDULE B PROPERTY (property forming part of Schedule A Property (property hereby conveyed) 505.14 square feet Undivided share in the Schedule A Property. SCHEDULE C PROPERTY 2BHK 

Apartment having a super area of 907 Square Feet bearing Flat No.204, Block K3, TYPE 2BHK, Floor II situated in SARE HOMES forming part of the Project Crescent ParC Dewy Terraces, OMR, Chennai together with Electricity Connection No.572-016-

855 and Deposit.

Mrs.K.Selvi W/o Kannan

2628 Panvel Maharashtra MAJHAR  HUSSAIN 32/34/46,FLOOR-GRD,A K G NAGAR, , 60 ROAD MATUNGA LABOUR CAMP,DHARAVI ,  , MUMBAI , Mumbai , Maharashtra , 400017 2426149 NPA 2025-08-29

FLAT NO. 301, THIRD FLOOR, ADMSG., 301 SQ. FT., CARPET AREA, BUILDING KNOWN AS “SHREE NAMRATA IDOL”, CONSTRUCTED ON SURVEY NO. 85/86/96/1, PLOT NO.5, AREA ADMS. 293 SQ. MTRS., VILLAGE – AKURLI, TAL - PANVEL, 

DIST – RAIGAD. The four boundaries of Plot property as per document are as follows; On or towards the East : Plot No.4 On or towards the West : Plot No.4 On or towards the North: Road On or towards the South: Mateshwari Complex The four boundaries 

of Flat property are as follows; On or towards the East : Passage On or towards the West : Open to Air On or towards the North: Flat no 302 On or towards the South: Staircase

MAJHAR  HUSSAIN

2629 Satara Maharashtra NIKITA UDAYSINH GAIKWAD FLAT NO 817, B SECTOR, SHANIWAR PETH , SATARA ,  , SATARA , Satara , Maharashtra , 415002 2709933 NPA 2025-07-29

A) All that piece and parcel of area admeasuring 567.70 sq.mtr. of CTS. No. 972, situated at Mouje – Shaniwar Peth Tal - and, Dist- Satara which are bounded as belowBoundaries of Land By East - CTS No 973, 974 By West – Nagarpalika Road By 

South – CTS No 971 By North – Nagarpalika Road B) All that piece and parcel of area admeasuring 81.31 sq.mtr. i.e. 875 sq.ft. of Flat no. C -3 on Second Floor, the building known as ‘SAGAR APARTMENT’ constructed on area admeasuring 567.70 

sq.mtr. of CTS. No. 972, situated at Mouje – Shaniwar Peth Tal - and, Dist- Satara which are bounded as belowBoundaries of said property By East - Flat No C- 2, C -4 By West – Nagarpalika Road By South – CTS No 971 By North – Flat No C -1

Nikita Udaysinh Gaikwad

2630 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh ANDALURI  SUJATHA KUMARI D.NO.48-5-152,3rd Line , PADMAVATHI NAGAR,VIZIANAGARAM ,  , VIZIANAGARAM , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535002 2683288 NPA 2025-08-29

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY: All that part and parcel of the land measuring an extent of 27.5 Sq.yds being undivided and unspecified share out of the total extent of 220 sq.yds, together with an extent of plinth area of 875 Sft RCC Slab including 

commonand 80 Sft Car parking ,Flat no T-1, in Third floor in SRI GAYATRI ENCLAVE, Slit+Ground +3 upper floors) constructed in S. No 51/1 to 8p in Putta Venkata Rao colony Plot No 37 west part ,an extent of 210 Sq.yds + 10 Sq.yds of site in Plot No-

275P, vauya part in Gayatri Nagar S. No 60 situated at Dharmapuri vil lage and Grama Panchayat, present Vizanagaram Municipal Corporation, , Vizianagaram Sub-Regd office, Vizanagaram Dist. Site Boundaries : East: House in Plot No 37 East part 

West : some extent of Gayatri Nagar Layout Plot No-274 & Plot No-36 some extent South : House in Gayatri Nagar Layout Plot No-275 p North : 30 feet wide Layout Road Flat Boundaries : East: Open to Sky West : Open to Sky South : Open to Sky North : 

Common Corridor,Stair case & Lift

LACHIREDDY MANIKANTA AND PUNYAVATHI

2631 Avadi Tamil Nadu IRFAN BASHA  A NO.45,F BLOCK 5TH STREET, , THANIKACHALAM NAGAR, PONNIAMMANMEDU, ,  ,  , Thiruvallur , Tamil Nadu , 600110 1400531 NPA 2025-07-29

All the piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No-5B, Eastern SIDE measuring to an extent of 704.5 sq.ft land and together with 172.5 sq.ft +54.5 Sq.ft undivided common passage in all measuring 931.5 sq.ft sq.ft in the layout as ‘ SRI BHAVANI 

NAGAR LAYOUT’ ( Approval No- CR/DTCP/M-83-122/LP.86 ) Comprised in Old Survey Nos- 32/2A, 32/2B, and 28/1A as per patta no -8433 New S.Nos. 28/63 and 32/7 Sitated at Peramanur Village, Chengalpattu Taluk, Chengalpattu District.( Sub 

Division Planning Permit No –NA.Ka.NO-1004/2023/F1, Dated 21/8/2023 issued by The Commissioner, Maraimalai Nagar Municipality.). Boundaries: North by- School Play Ground South by- Plot No-5A & 10 Feet Passage East by- Vacant Land West by- 

Plot No-5B Weater Side MEASUREMENTS: Northern side - 30 feet 9 Inches Southern side - 27 feet 3 Inches Eastern side - 24 feet 6 Inches western side -24 feet 6 I nches In all admeasuring to an extent of 704.5 sq.ft land and together with 172.5 sq.ft 

+54.5 Sq.ft undivided common passage in all measuring 931.5 sq.ft sq.ft and situated within the Registration District of Chengalpattu and Sub –Registration District of Chengalpattu Joint II

IFRAN BASHA

2632 Rajkot Gujarat DHARMENDRABHAI JENTIBHAI PANDYA SHREE RAVIRANDAL KRUPA, , SIDDHARTHNAGAR, GONDAL ,  , GONDAL , Rajkot , Gujarat , 360311 2689553 NPA 2025-02-28
Description of Property; All that piece and parcel of property being Residential House on land adm. Sq. Mts. 48-77 of Plot No. 24p of RSN 683/3-4, 689, 690/3 paikee of Gondal of District Rajkot in the State of the Gujarat and bounded as: North : Property 

of Plot NO. 25 South : : Property of Plot No. 24p East : Road West : Land of Plot No. 31
DHARMENDRABHAI JENTIBHAI PANDYA

2633 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu Vinayagamoorthy  K Door No - 1/103, Jinjampatti-Village , Batlapalli-Post, Bargur-Taluk ,  ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635104 1660249 NPA 2025-08-29

All that Piece and Parcel of the land in Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Pochampalli Sub Registration District, Guttur Village, Sy.No.1105/2A, in this New Sub Division Sy.No.1105/2A1, Dry.Ext.Hec.0.95.0 (or) Ac.2.35 cents, Asst Rs.2.61, 

out of this land bounded as follows:- South : 10 feet wide Common Way East : Remaining land belongs to Mr.Krishnan and others West : Remaining land belongs to Mr.Krishnan and others North : Government Hospital land In the midst measuring:- East to 

West on Both Sides : 72 Feet South to North on Both Sides : 37 ½ Feet Totally measuring an extent of 2700 Sq. Feet (or) 250.84 Sq. Meter of land with RCC Building Constructed thereon along with common way and all easements rights. The property 

comes under Village Panchayat Limits of Guttur and Union Council of Bargur.

NA

2634 Chengalpattu Tamil Nadu AMUL  K 4 GENGAIYAMMAN KOIL STREET , UTHIRAMERUR ,  ,  , Kanchipuram , Tamil Nadu , 603406 2919978 NPA 2025-02-28

Item No.1: All the piece and parcel of the Vacant House Site property situated at Kancheepuram District, Uthiramerur Taluk, Malliyangaranai Vil lage, Comprised in Survey No.257/2,257/3 and 257/4, in layout named “SRI CHELLIYAMMAN NAGAR” in 

DTCP Approval No.352(R) 2019, as per Patta No.20256, bearing Plot No.200 an extent of 1040 Sq.ft, within the jurisdiction of SRO, Uthiramerur, and Registration District of Chengalpattu. Bounded on the: North by - 23 feet wide Layout road South by - 

Plot No.223 (Item No.2) East by - Plot No.199 West by - 23 feet wide road Measuring: East to West on the Northern side by - 26 Feet East to West on the Sothern side by - 26 Ft North to South on the Eastern side by - 40 Ft North to South on the Western 

side by - 40 Ft Item No.2: All the piece and parcel of the Vacant House Site property situated at Kancheepuram District, Uthiramerur Taluk, Malliyangaranai Vil lage, Comprised in Survey No.257/2 and 257/4, in layout named “SRI CHELLIYAMMAN 

NAGAR” in DTCP Approval No.352(R) 2019, as per Patta No.20256 in Plot No.223 an extent of 1040 Sq.ft., within the jurisdiction of SRO, Uthiramerur, and Registration District of Chengalpattu. Bounded on the: North by - Plot No.200 (Item No.1) South by 

- 23 feet wide Layout road East by - Plot No.224 West by - 23 feet wide road Measuring: East to West on the Northern side by - 26 Feet East to West on the Sothern side by - 26 Feet North to South on the Eastern side by - 40 Feet North to South on the 

Western side by - 40 Feet Altogether both plots total extent of 2080 Sq.ft.

AMUL  K

2635 Nanded Maharashtra SHAIKH IMRAN SHAIKH GAFFAR H.No..559, Barkatpura , Near Khan Function Hall, Ardhapur ,  , Nanded , Nanded , Maharashtra , 431704 3347748 NPA 2025-10-29

All that piece and parcel of the Property/Plot No.1/10 Adm.1231.25 sq feet having Nagarpanchayat Property No.825/10-A out of Gut No.825 Situated at Ardhapur Tq. Ardhapur Dist. Nanded within the jurisdiction of Nagarpanchayat Office Ardhapur 

Tq.Ardhapur Dist Nanded, said plot is having Adm. Length South-North from East side 48.6 ft. i.e. 14.81 mtr from West side 50 feet i.e.15.4 mtr and Width East-West 25 ft.i.e. 7.62 mtr having Total Adm.1231.25 sq.ft i.e.114.42 sq mrt. Which is having four 

boundaries- East : Plot No.1/11 West : Plot No.1/9 South : 20 feet wide road North : Plot No.1/4

SHAIKH IMRAN SHAIKH GAFFAR

2636 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Govindaraj  P No. 537, Veeramatirupu, Sirkali , Neidavasal, Mayiladuthurai ,  , Mayiladuthurai , Mayiladuthurai , Tamil Nadu , 609105 1989654 NPA 2025-10-29
In Cuddalore District, Chidambaram RD, Chidambaram SRD, Chidambaram Taluk, Chidambaram Town, Vaanakara Street, Comprised in T.S.No. 917/1, measuring East to West on Northern side 85.5 ft, on Southern side 85.5 ft and North to South on 

Western side 10 ft, on Eastern side 9.75 ft, thus total extent of 845 Sq.ft out of 2926 Sq.ft Site. Boundaries: East Lakshmikantham House West Vaanakara Street North Natarajan Chettiar House South Srinivasan House and Site.
Govindaraj  P

2637 Thiruverumbur Tamil Nadu Vengatesan  S M No.3/79 MGR Nagar South Kattur , Thiruverumbur ,  ,  , Trichy , Tamil Nadu , 620019 399524 NPA 2025-08-29

All the Piece and Parcel of land and building constructed thereon is situated at Tiruchirappalli Registration District, Tiruchirappalli Registration District, Thiruverumbur Tk, Thiruverumbur SRO, Pappakurichi Vil lage, No. 56,M.G.R.Nagar, Natham New 

Survey No.220/1 in which comprised Natham Survey No.315 plot bearing No.10 an extent of 1305 Sq.Ft., land with building situated within the following four boundaries and Measurements North: Plot belonging to Meenakshi, South : East West Road, 

East : Plot belonging to Jayasundari West : Plot belonging to Mahalakshmi, An extent of East West on the Northern side 29 Feet, Southern side 29 Feet, North South on the Eastern side 45 Feet, Western 45 Feet, Thus Totall ing an extent 1305 Sq.Ft., and 

Equivalent to 121.23 Sq.Mt land with building Property Tax, EB Connection, with together with all easementary rights and pathway rights including thereon The above said Property Door No. 3/86, Property Tax No. 519, EB Connection No.550, Above 

said property Situated within the limits of Pappakurichi Vil lage, Thiruverumbur Tk, and Trichy Corporation District

Vengatesan  S M

2638 Chidambaram Tamil Nadu Vignesh  S No 57, Lalkan street , Chidambaram, Cuddalore  ,  ,  , Cuddalore , Tamil Nadu , 608001 1356640 NPA 2025-08-29

In Cuddalore District, Chidambaram RD, Chidambaram SRD, Chidambaram Taluk, Within Parangipettai Panchayat Union and Kovilampoondi Panchayat l imit, Kovilampoondi Village, "M.M.I.Nagar-I' Lay-out formed in new R.S.No. 63/2A1A1A1A1, in this 

Comprised in 1. Plot No. 29, Extent of 880 Sq.ft Site out of 1200 Sq.ft, measuring East to West 20', North to South 44' 2. Plot No. 30, Extent of 860 Sq.ft out of 1200 Sq.ft, measuring east to west 20', North to South 43' Thus, both items having total extent 

of 1740 Sq.ft Site. It is comprised in old Survey No. 63/2A. Boundaries: East Plot No. 31 West 30' Road North Plot No. 55 and South Road

Vignesh  S

2639 Warangal Telangana KATTAIAH B 12-08-216/4 ,  , SANTHOSHIMATHA COLONY ,  , Warangal Urban , Andhra Pradesh , 506002 1937414 NPA 2025-07-29
The Open Plot No.103 admeasuring to an extent of 179.19 Sq.Yards OR 149.80 Sq.Meters out of Survey Nos.1780, 1781 and 1783 (Old), 1297, 1298 and 1300 (New) of Fort Warangal Revenue Village Situated at Hunter Road Inside (Ramannapet), 

Warangal City and District, and within the Limits of Warangal Municipal Corporation and within the Registration District and Sub District/ Sub-Registrar Warangal - Fort

2640 Kottayam Kerala PREETHMON V K ANURAJ R Kannady,Veliyathu ,  , Kannady P O ,  , Alappuzha , Kerala , 688504 MITRAKARY,PADINJAREKUTTU HOUSE ,  , MITRAKARY P O ,  , Alappuzha , Kerala , 689595 2119323 NPA 2025-05-01

All these piece and parcel of land situated in Alappuzha district,Alappuzha Sub district, Kuttanad Taluk, Edathua Village, in Old Sy No 259/7-2 and 259/7-3 Block No nil Re Sy no 386/2 and 386/19-2 an extent of 2.59 Ares + 2.59 Ares = 5.18 Ares thus 

totally measuring to an total extent of 05.18 Ares of land with Residential building construct thereon.. Boundaries (As per Sale Deed No 839/2021) East : Property of Mohanan and Sivankutty Achari South : Property of Sivankutty Achari West : Panchayath 

Road North : Property of Vadakara Boundaries (As per Sale Deed No 68/2021) East : Property of Puthenpurackal South : Property of Sivankutty Achari West : Panchayath Road North : Property of Vadakara Boundaries (As per Site Plan 166/2022) East : 

Property of Satheesh Kumar,Puthenpurackal South : Property of Sivan Valloor and Pathway West : Panchayath Road North : Property of Rajesh Vadakara

PREETHMON V K

2641 Ranipet Tamil Nadu AMEER AHMED I NIZAR AHMED PLOT NO 22 ,  , GREAT NAGAR WEST, NAVALPUR ,  , Ranipet , Tamil Nadu , 632401  ,  , COTTON BAZZAR STREET, KARAI ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632401 3574768 NPA 2025-08-29

In Vellore District, Arakkonam Registration District, Walaja Sub-Registration District, Walaja Taluk, Thandalam Village, Govt. Nanja Old S.No:138/2 an, New S.No.138B/2B, 0.54 Acres, in this 0.27 Acres, in this plots were laid, In this Plot No.21(Eastern 

side) bounded On the West by Plot No.21 (Western side), On the East by Plot No.22, On the South by Public way, On the North by Private Property, Measuring in this East to West 6 feet on both sides, North to South 51 feet on both sides, In total 306 

Sq.feet or 28.43 Sq.Meters of land together with construction to be constructed therein.

AMEER AHMED I

2642 Tenali Andhra Pradesh PERISETTY KOTESWARA RAO SUDABATHULA UDAYA SANKAR D.NO.2-115 ,  , BURRIPALEM ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522301 PONEER APARTMENTS,FLAT NO 405 ,  , KATRAGADDA VARI STREET ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522201 1714185 NPA 2024-12-29

1st Item : Guntur District,Tenali Sub-District,Burripalem Grama Panchayat Area,Burripalem Village,D.No.197/2 in an extent of 113 sq.yds of house site with Daba House there in,D.No.2-115 being bounded by: East : Panchayat Bazaar South : 3ft wide Own 

Site. West : Executants Balance Site. North : Thota Janaki Ramaiah Property. 2nd Item : Guntur District, Tenali Sub-District,Burripalem Grama Panchayat Area,Burripalem Village,D.No.197/2 in an extent of 56-4 sq.yds of house site being bounded by : 

East : Bazaar. South : Narayana Prasad Site. West : Chukka China Ramulamma Site. North : Claimant Property Venkata Ratnam Property. Both 1 and 2 items in a contagious plot of 169-4 sq.yds of house site with Daba House therein.

PERISHETTY VENKATA RATNAMMA

2643 Tenali Andhra Pradesh EALASA SUKANYA THOKALA RAVI KUMAR D.NO.20-33-15/1 ,  , BADUGU VARI STREET ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522201  ,  , VENKATA STREET ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522201 2163987 NPA 2025-08-29

1st Item : Guntur District,Tenali Sub-District Registrar,Tenali Municipal Town Survey ,7th Ward,14th Block,T.S.No.532 in an extent of 126-9 sq.yds of house site,Near Door No.20-33-15/1,being bounded by: East : Ravuri Deva Dasu House Wall South : 

Manchala Yesepu Alias Narasimha Rao Sold Property West : Unnam Prasada Rao Property North : Manchala Ramesh Babu Property to some extent,2nd Item to some extent. Note : Originally an extent of 250 sq.yds was got by the applicant under the said 

Documents.But he sold away an extent of 123-1 sq.yds out of total extent of 250 sq.yds in favour of vyyuru Udaya Surya Prasad i.e., Doc No.5.At Present the applicant is in possession and enjoyment only 126-9 sq.yds. i.e., above mentioned schedule 

property 2nd Item : Guntur District,Tenali Sub-District Registrar,Tenali Municipal Town Survey ,7th Ward,14th Block,T.S.No.531 in an extent of 15-55 sq.yds of Way Site,Near Door No.20-33-15/1,being bounded by: East : Ravuri Deva Dasu House - 35'-00'' 

South : Manchala Yesepu Alias Narasimha Rao 1st Item property-4'-00'' West : Executants Balance Site - 35'-00'' North : Municipal Road - 4'-00''

NARASIMHA RAO MANCHALA

2644 Adayar Tamil Nadu THANGARAJ H No.6 ,  , Thendral Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600097 677985 NPA 2025-08-29

Item No 1 :- All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No. 6, Karapakkam Village, previously Tambaram Taluk, presently Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in S.Nos. 30/8 part and 30/14B part, measuring an extent of 

1225 sqft., and bounded on the:- North by :- 16 feet Road - 28 feet South by :- Plot No.14 - 28 feet East by :- Plot No.7 - 42 feet 6 inches West by :- Plot No.5 - 45 feet Situated within Sub Registration District of South- Chennai and Sub-Registration District 

of Neelankarai. Item No 2 :- All that piece and parcel of vacant land bearing Plot No. 7, Karapakkam Village, previously Tambaram Taluk, Presently Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in S.Nos. 30/8 part and 30/14B part, and 30/14D 

Part measuring an extent of 1155 sqft., and bounded on the:- North by :- 16 feet Road - 28 feet South by :- Plot No.13 - 28 feet East by :- Plot No.8 - 40 feet West by :- Plot No.6 - 42 feet & 6 inches. Situated within Sub Registration District of South- 

Chennai and Sub-Registration District of Neelankarai.

2645 Guntur Andhra Pradesh AVULA CHINNAMMAI SHAIK SILARUDDIN Barampet,2-10-13 ,  , Barampet ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522601 Enugula Bazar,2-8-17/1 ,  , Enugula Bazar ,  , Guntur , Andhra Pradesh , 522601 805127 NPA 2025-08-29
Guntur Dist., Narasaraopet Registration Dist., Narasaraopet Sub-Dist at Barampet (Subbaiahpet) Municipal Old ward No.1 ,New Ward No.2,Old Survey No.383/1B,T.S.No.172/4,Ast No.113 of an extent of Ac .0-01 cents 17 Sq.yards equallant to 65.4 

Sq.yards of site therein which is being bounded by : East : Site of Raghvarapu Arunachalam -15-0 Ft South : Site of Swarna Brahma Reddy -39-6 Ft. West : Bazar -15-0 Ft. North : Site of Miriyala Subba Rao -39-6 Ft
AVULA CHINNAMMAI

2646 Vellakoil Tamil Nadu RAMESH K Suresh K D.No.105, ,  , Kamarajapuram, ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 638111  ,  , Kamarajapuram, ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 638111 2524045 NPA 2025-10-29

Tiruppur Registration District, Vellakovil SRO, Kangayam Taluk, Vellakovil Vil lage, Old S.F.No.572/A, presently New S.F.No.572/3 Acre.2.05. In this House site measuring 1940 square feet within the following four boundaries:- South of the land belongs to 

Karthikeyan; West of the land belongs to Sarasu; North of the16 feet wide East-West track; and East of the 16 feet wide South-North track; Measurements:- 48 feet in East - West on Northern side 49 feet in East - West on Southern side; and 40 feet in North - 

South on both sides; Total Measuring 1940 square feet, With right to take men, cattle, cart and other vehicles through all the roads and with mamool pathway rights etc. This Item of the land is covered presently under the following survey number, extent 

and patta number: S.F.No.572/3 Hec 0.83.00 Patta No. 11222

Ramesh K

2647 Tambaram Tamil Nadu BHUVANA S A Murugan 12 E ,  , 3rd Street, Buddhar Nagar ,  , Chengalpattu , Tamil Nadu , 600063  ,  , Aranganathan Nagar 4th Street ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600075 395220 NPA 2025-05-29

Plot No.260, land measuring 490 Sq.ft., and Plot No.261, land measuring 374 Sq.ft., comprised in S.No.344/2 as per Patta S.No.344/99 in MG Nagar, in the layout name "V" approved by LP/DTCP No.86-130/LP No.105, situated in Athanoor Village, 

Sriperumputhur Taluk, Kancheepuram District of South Chennai and Sub Registration District of Guduvancheri and bounded on the : For Plot No.260 : North by : Plot No.259 South by : 23 Feet Road East by : Vacant Land in S.No.343/6B West by : Plot 

Nos.198 and 199 For Plot No.261 : North by : Plot No.260 South by : Plot and Road East by : Vacant land in S.No.343/6B West by : 23 Feet Road and Plot Nos.230 and 231

Bhuvana S

2648 Vellore Tamil Nadu RAMESH P KUMARAN SEENIVASAN NO 8/484 HARI OM 3RD STREET PHASE 3 VALLALAR SATHUVACHARI VELLORE ,  ,  , VELLORE , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632009 ENGINEER SUBBURAYA MUDALIYAR STREET,68 ,  , ARASAMAPET ,  , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 632004 3721446 NPA 2025-10-29

Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, Vellore Sub-District, Vellore Taluk, Sathuvachari Vil lage, TNHB Phase-3, S.Nos.144 (Part) and 145 (Part), in this Northern Portion of Plot No.546 bounded on South by Common and property belongs to 

Kowsalya, North by Plot No.557, West by Plot No.547, East by Plot No.545, in this East to West 45 feet, North to South 21 1/2 feet, in total 967 1/2 Sq.feet and constructions and service connections and l/3rd share in the common lane measuring an extent 

of East to West 8 feet, North to South 58 1/2 feet, in total 468 Sq.feet, in this 156 Sq.feet and right to path situated therein.

RAMESH P

2649 Trivandrum Kerala ANSIF MUHAMMED S BENZILAL P T ELAVUPALAM,BLOCK NO 50 ,  , KURUPUZHA ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695562 GUARD STATION,P T BHAVAN ,  , THENOOR ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695563 1571350 NPA 2025-08-29
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.4110/3-2-1 of PeringamalaVillage, Nedumangad Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 04.65 Ares of Land. Boundaries (as per sketch): East : Property of Sajeena North : Property of 

Shanshankan West : Property of Jayachandran Nair South: Road
ANSIF MUHAMMED S

2650 Trivandrum Kerala ARIFABEEVI S NAJIMUDHEEN M PANANGODE,NISA MANZIL ,  , NANNIYODE ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695563  ,  , KALADY ,  , Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala , 695009 1036102 NPA 2025-08-29
All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Sy No.2004/2-1 of Peringamala Village, Nedumangad Taluk, Trivandrum District with an extent of 06.07 Ares. Boundaries(as per sketch): East : Property of Karunakaran North : Property of Berna Babu 

West : Road South : Property of Laila
ARIFABEEVI S

2651 Coimbatore Tamil Nadu SUDHEESH N MENAKA P Ganesh Nagar,623-2/B3 ,  , Pollachi Main Road ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641021  ,  , Periyagoundanur, ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 642110 1943710 NPA 2025-08-29

Coimbatore Registration District, Kinathukadavu Sub Registration District, Coimbatore South Taluk, Othakalmandapam Village, S F No.455/1A Extent 3.00 acres of land in this excluding 0.28 ½ acres of land remaining 2.71 ½ acres of land have been laid 

out into house site and got approval by Othakalmandapam Village Town Panchyat dated 30.09.1987 vide Approval No.1237/87 and named as Manikandan Nagar and in this Phase I, Site No.15,16,17,18 to the extent of 7899.25 sq.ft. of land in this 

excluding 901 sq.ft. demarcated for 15 feet wide Road remaining extent of 6998.25 sq.ft. in this Northern part situated within North of Property acquired by Velmurugan and commonly demarcated 15 feet Wide North South Road South of Appusamy 

Gounder's lands East of Okkilipalayam To Malumichannpatti road West of Remaining property hold by Dinakaran and Maheswari Admeasuring East West on North - 85'11" North South on East - 16'7" From this East West on South - 50'0" From this North 

South on East - 30'0? From this North South on West - 2'4? North South on West - 68'0" Thus totaling to an extent of 2072.50 sq.ft. or 4 cent 330 sq.ft. of vacant land with rights of pathway over mamool roads and all other appurtenances thereon.

SUDHEESH N

2652 Ongole Andhra Pradesh BODEMPUDI HARIBABU B Srinivasa Rao NA ,  , Kongapadu ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523212  ,  , Bommanampadu ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523201 605524 NPA 2023-12-29

Item No.1 Prakasam District ? Markapur RD ? Addanki SRO ?Addanki Mandal ? Kongapadu vil lage panchayath area ? H/o.South Addanki ? Kongapadu vil lage Sy.No.1538/1 ? Subdivided Sy.No.1538/1B ? Property bounded by: East : Site of Kolli 

Anjaiah South : 20 feet width bazar West : 10 feet width Bazaar North : Site of Cheedara Venkata Rao Within the above boundaries an extent of 37.33 sq yards Item No.2 H/o.South Addanki ? Kongapadu vil lage Sy.No.1538/1 ? Subdivided 

Sy.No.1538/1B ? Property bounded by: East : 10 feet width bazar South : 20 feet width bazar West : Site of Addanki Siva Parvathi North : Site of Cheedara Venkata Rao Within the above boundaries an extent of 199.11 sq yards. Both items making a total 

of 236.44 sq yards.

B Sri Lakshmi

2653 Ongole Andhra Pradesh BODEMPUDI HARIBABU B Srinivasa Rao NA ,  , Kongapadu ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523212  ,  , Bommanampadu ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523201 379848 NPA 2023-12-29

Item No.1 Prakasam District ? Markapur RD ? Addanki SRO ?Addanki Mandal ? Kongapadu vil lage panchayath area ? H/o.South Addanki ? Kongapadu vil lage Sy.No.1538/1 ? Subdivided Sy.No.1538/1B ? Property bounded by: East : Site of Kolli 

Anjaiah South : 20 feet width bazar West : 10 feet width Bazaar North : Site of Cheedara Venkata Rao Within the above boundaries an extent of 37.33 sq yards Item No.2 H/o.South Addanki ? Kongapadu vil lage Sy.No.1538/1 ? Subdivided 

Sy.No.1538/1B ? Property bounded by: East : 10 feet width bazar South : 20 feet width bazar West : Site of Addanki Siva Parvathi North : Site of Cheedara Venkata Rao Within the above boundaries an extent of 199.11 sq yards. Both items making a total 

of 236.44 sq yards.

B Sri Lakshmi

2654 Hosur Tamil Nadu SELVARAJ R Old No.5/5, New No.78/1 ,  , Balaji Nagar ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635126 668662 NPA 2025-10-29

Item No.1:- All the piece and parcel of land in Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri Registration District, Hosur Sub Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Zuzuvadi Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.494/2, in New Sub Division S.No.494/2A2A, Dry. Ext. Hec.0.20.5 has 

been divided into House Sites in which Plot No.5 Part (South East Corner) measuring an extent of 880 Sq.ft, together with building to be constructed thereon, is bounded as follows:- East : S.No.494/4 Part Land West : Plot No.5 Part belonging to Rajappa 

North : Plot No.5 Part belonging to Rajappa South : 20 Feet Wide Common Road Within these boundaries measuring:- East to West on the North Side : 22 Feet East to West on the South Side : 22 Feet North to South on the East Side : 40 Feet North to 

South on the West Side : 40 Feet Total 880 Sq.ft, together with building to be constructed thereon. The above said property comes under the Limits of Hosur Municipality. Item No.2:- All the piece and parcel of land in Krishnagiri District, Krishnagiri 

Registration District, Hosur Sub Registration District, Hosur Taluk, Zuzuvadi Vil lage, the land bearing S.No.494/2, in New Sub Division S.No.494/2A2A, Dry. Ext. Hec.0.20.5 has been divided into House Sites in which Plot No.4 and 5, is bounded as follows:- 

East : S.No.494 Part Land belongs to Krishnappa West : Plot No.3 North : Private Land South : 20 Feet Wide Common Road Within these boundaries measuring 3079.5 Sq.ft, together with building to be constructed thereon, out of this 880 Sq.ft land sold 

to Venkatesan and remaining portion of land vested with the present owner Rajappa measuring 2199.5 Sq.ft, together with building to be constructed thereon. EM TO BE CREATE BY : SELVARAJ AND RAJAPPA.

2655 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu CHINNARAJ K 4/664 ,  , BAGAVATH SINGH NAGAR ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600097 2742345 NPA 2024-05-29

All that piece and parcel of land and building bearing Plot Nos. J and I Western Portion measuring an extent of 3712 sq. ft. together with 1/24th share (i.e.228.75 sq. ft.) in the 20 feet private road measuring 5490 sq. ft. in all total measuring 3940.75 sq. ft. 

comprised in S.No.209/2C, Now sub divided as S.Nos.209/9, 209/10, 209/11, as per Patta S.No.209/12D situated at Old No.143, New No.135, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam Village, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District and 

bounded on the : North by : Land comprised in S.No.209/2C1A Part South by : S.No.209/3,209/2A1, 209/2A2, 209/2 Part and 209/1 Part East by : S.No.210 and 209/1 Part West by : Road and S.No.251 situated within the Registration District of South 

Chennai and Sub Registration District of Neelangarai.

2656 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu CHINNARAJ K 4/664 ,  , BAGAVATH SINGH NAGAR ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600097 18546486 NPA 2024-05-29

All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.E measuring an extent of 1 Ground and 310 sq. ft. (2710 sq. ft.) together with 1/24th share (i.e.228.75 sq. ft.) in the 20 feet private road measuring 5490 sq. ft. in all total measuring 2938.75 sq. ft. 

comprised in S.No.209/2C, Now sub divided as S.Nos.209/9, 209/10, 209/11 situated at Old No.143, New No.135, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam Village, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District and bounded on the : North by : Land 

comprised in S.No.209/2C1A Part South by : 20 feet wide Private Road East by : Plot No.F West by : Plot No.D admeasuring East to West on the Northern Side : 40 feet East to West on the Southern Side : 40 feet North to South on the Eastern Side : 68 

feet North to South on the Western Side : 67 feet 6 Inches In all measuring 1 Ground and 310 sq. ft. (2710 sq. ft.) together with 1/24th share (i.e. .228.75 sq. ft.) in the 20 feet private road measuring 5490 sq. ft. in all total measuring 2938.75 sq. ft. situated 

within the Registration District of South Chennai and Sub Registration District of Neelangarai.

2657 Dharapuram Tamil Nadu KARTHIKEYAN M Renukadevi K SF No 410/2A,2B,2C, 405/1C,Site No 7 ,  , Sri Bannari Amman Nagar ,  , Tiruppur , Tamil Nadu , 641606 Main road Udaiyartheru,216 ,  , 27-Serumangalam-1 ,  , Thiruvarur , Tamil Nadu , 614013 678438 NPA 2025-08-29

Tirupur Registrar, Thottipalayam Sub-Registrar, Tirupur taluk, Muthalipalayam vil lage, p.a.1.46 in RSF.No. 410/2B, p.a.0.08 in RSF.No.410/2C, p.a.0.09 in RSF.No.405/lC, p.a.0.90 in RSF.No.410/2A, p.a.0.70-1/2 in RSF.No.410/2A and p.a.0.65-1/2 in 

RSF.No.410/2A and 410/2B in total measuring p.a.3.89. In this layout was formed and named as "Sri Bannariamman Nagar" in p.a.3.89 in RSF.No.410/2A, 410/2B, 410/2C and 405/1C. In this house site no.7 measuring 1800 Sq.feet (167.22 Sq.m) 

bounded by House site no.6 in the East House site no. 8 in the West, Manickammal property in the North, 25 feet width east west layout road in the South measuring North South 50 feet on both sides East West 36 feet on both sides with right in the 30 feet 

width south north road on the eastern end of RSF.No. 410/lB, with right in all the roads in the layout thereon, with mamool pathway and easementary rights and other rights thereon, as per the document. This property is located in new RSF.No.410/2B.

Karthikeyan M

2658 Hyderabad Telangana BANDA RAVI BABU GOUD L B NAGAR COLONY NEAR SRI VANI NIKETAN HIGH SCHOOL , HNO 27-16/24/3 ,  ,  , Hyderabad , Andhra Pradesh , 500056 640970 NPA 2025-05-01 Hno 27 116 24 1 Malkajgiri Medchal malkajgiri Telangana 500056

2659 Rajhamundry Andhra Pradesh MATHI CHAKRAVARTHY KORUMAMIDI,5-15 ,  , KORUMAMIDI ,  , West Godavari , Andhra Pradesh , 534305 1426139 NPA 2025-08-29 5-50, , , , kORUMAMIDI GRAM PANCHAYAT, KORUMAMIDI, , KORUMAMIDI GRAM PANCHAYAT, NIDADAVOLU MANDAL, WEST GODAVARI, ANDHRA PRADESH, 534305

2660 Adayar Tamil Nadu MARIAMMAL BABU B A14 ,  , SEENIVASAPERUMAL SANNADHI ST ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600014 4026434 NPA 2025-08-29 FF 1 1 MSKR FLATS SUNDARESWARAR KOIL ST ROYAPETTAH TRIPLICANE ROYAPETTAH TRIPLICANE CHENNAI TAMILNADU 600014

2661 Trichy Tamil Nadu SASI N 15, Udaiyanpatty, Olaiyur Main Road, Ponmalai, K K Nagar,  Trichy. ,  ,  ,  ,  , Tamil Nadu , 620021 3046698 NPA 2024-04-30 S F NO.100/2, PLOT NO.58, , , , , Pil laiyar Nagar, Mullipatti Road, Thirumalaisamuthiram, , , , , Tamil Nadu, 620021

2662 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh RAMBARKI KRISHNA KUMARI RAJA STREET,DNO 12-141 ,  , GAJULAREGA ,  , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535002 3507337 NPA 2025-10-29 NA Sy No 91 Part Gajularega Bhramanaveedhi Vizianagaram Vizianagaram Andhrapradesh 535003

2663 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh LINGALA LALITHA KUMARAM ,  , JAMI ,  , Vizianagaram , Andhra Pradesh , 535214 2069785 NPA 2025-10-29 Sy No 39/27Part, , , , , Jami Mandalam, , Vizianagaram, , Vizianagaram, ANDHRA PRADESH, 535003

2664 Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh BADDUKONDA RAJESH Baddukonda Veedhi,2-79 ,  , Mopada ,  , Visakhapatanam , Andhra Pradesh , 531162 916075 NPA 2025-10-29 NA Mopada Village Mopada Village Vizianagaram Near Ramamandiram temple Vizianagaram Vizianagaram A P 531162

2665 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu SARAVANAN G Wahab Nagar,1/24-5 ,  , Rayakottai Road ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635002 576192 NPA 2025-05-01 70 3 New 70 3A1A1A Peddathalapalli Krishnagiri Peddathalapalli Krishnagiri Krishnagiri Tamilnadu 635001

2666 Davangere Karnataka MOHAMMED NADEEM P B ROAD,SHANKAR VIHAR LAYOUT ,  , DAVANGERE ,  , Davangere , Karnataka , 577005 293707 NPA 2025-01-29 DOOR NO 1 127 1C4 115 and 127 1C4 116 SITE NO 115 and 116 RE SY NO 127 1C4 SITE NO 115 and 116 SITE NO 115 and 116 YARAGUNTE DAVANGERE YARAGUNTE DAVANGERE DAVANGERE KARNATAKA 577004

2667 Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu SARAVANAN G Wahab Nagar,1/24-5 ,  , Rayakottai Road ,  , Krishnagiri , Tamil Nadu , 635002 2144966 NPA 2025-05-01 70 3 New 70 3A1A1A Peddathalapalli Krishnagiri Peddathalapalli Krishnagiri Krishnagiri Tamilnadu 635001

2668 Sivagangai Tamil Nadu USHA A MUTHU NAGAR,88/24/4A ,  , SIVAGANGAI ,  , Sivaganga , Tamil Nadu , 630561 2103463 NPA 2025-08-29 OLD S NO 88/2 88/2A4, DOOR NO 1430/G35, , , MUTHU NAGAR, PAIYUR PILLAIVAYAL VILLAGE, , SIVAGANGAI, SIVAGANGAI, SIVAGANGAI, TAMIL NADU, 630561

2669 Kolkata West Bengal JAKIR HOSSAIN MOLLA KHAIYAMARA,BATTALA ,  , BATTALA ,  ,  , West Bengal , 743337 4991392 NPA 2024-04-30 R S KHAITAN 37MAIDAJOYNAGARKOLKATA 743337

2670 Davangere Karnataka MOHAMMED NADEEM P B ROAD,SHANKAR VIHAR LAYOUT ,  , DAVANGERE ,  , Davangere , Karnataka , 577005 1455401 NPA 2025-01-29 SITE NO 115 SITE NO 116 RE SY NO 127 1C4 NEAR R T O OFFICE ROAD KONDAJJI ROAD SOUTHERN SIDE DAVANAGERE DAVANAGERE DAVANAGERE DAVANAGERE DAVANAGERE KARNATAKA 577005

2671 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Vignesh  R No 102 Dulasiyapuram Koorathangudi  , Kilvelur Nagapattinam  ,  ,  , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 610207 1086200 NPA 2024-05-29
Property situated at Nagapattinam Registration Dist Thirukkuvalai Sub Registry in Nagapattinam Dist Kilvelur TK Koorathankudi Revenue Village Thulasiyapuram Hamlet Natham Manai comprised in RSNo 21/23 to an extent of 0.01.97 Ares Full = 197 SqMt Mani with Thatched House Boundary South Of Tank North Of Cement 

Road East Of Murugaiyan House and Manai West Of Thangaiyan and sasikumar Nanjai
Vignesh  R

2672 Shimoga Karnataka NAGAMALLI KUMAR RAJA 226 ,  , C BLOCK ,  , Shivamogga , Karnataka , 577205 3343747 NPA 2025-05-29 nan

2673 Nagercoil Tamil Nadu Arul Prabhu J V Sherin   V 17/52,ezhakuzhivilaiveedu,chemmankalai,anducode,vilavancode,kanyakumari ,  ,  ,  , Kanyakumari , Tamil Nadu , 629152 721313 NPA 2025-10-29
Area and Description of Property All that piece and parcel of land and building existing thereon at Kanyakumari District,Marthandam Reg.Dist, Palugal Sub.Reg.Dist, Vilavancode Taluk,Anducode-A(Formerly Anducode) Village, Re.Sy.No.580/16A2A. Total Extent of 2 cents equivalent to 80.94- sq.metres of land with building 

bearing door No:17-65 of Edaicode Town Panchayat & other Appurtenances Thereon. Boundaries: North : Property belonging to Vimala Rani East : Kanchuvilagam-Chemmankalai Panchayat Road South : Property belonging to Chellathangam West : Property belonging to Chellathangam & Vimala Rani
Arul Prabhu J V

2674 Avadi Tamil Nadu Kavitha  T No 4/1138 Thiru Vi Ka Street , Anna Nagar Tiruninravur Chennai ,  ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 602024 1410583 NPA 2025-10-29
All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land namely Plot No.10, “Purani Gardens”, (Layout Approval Vide No.308/2007) Vengal Village, to an Extend of 1740 Sq.ft of Vacant Land, comprised in Old S.No.154/2, as per Patta No.177 New S.No.154/2A, in Vengal Village, Thiruvallur Taluk, Thiruvallur District, at SRO Arani. Bounded on 

the: North : S.No.126/3, South : 30 feet Road, East : Plot No.10A, West : Plot No.126/6. Ad Measuring: East to West on the Northern side : 30 Feet, East to West on the Southern side : 30 Feet, North to South on the Eastern side : 58 Feet, North to South on the Western side : 58 Feet. In all measuring 1740 Sq.ft of Land .
Mrs.Kavitha T

2675 Trivandrum Kerala JASNA  K Jasna Manzil , Valavupacha Chithara  ,  , kollam , Kollam , Kerala , 691559 1032241 NPA 2025-10-29

All that pieces and parcel of property comprised in Re Sy No.357/1(Old Survey No:712/1A-709),Block No :55, Thandaper No 11637 of Chithara Village, Kottarakkara Taluk, Chithara Sub district, Kollam District with an extent of 06.70 Ares of land and a building therein bearing No:621. Boundaries (As per sketch ): East : 

Properties of Sasidharan & Sheeja. North : Road & Property of Sasidharan. West : Properties of Surendran & Sushama. South : Properties of Shefeena & Sasi. . Boundaries (As Per Deed No:1495/2009): East : Properties of Sasi & Leela. North : Private Road / Swakarya Thadam West : Properties of Sunitha & Surendran. South : 

Property of Sasi.

KASIM  KUNJU

2676 Machilipatnam Andhra Pradesh Shaik Abdul Sattar D.No:- 7-114,ITI Colony,Desaipeta , Vetapalem, Prakasam,A.P ,  ,  , Prakasam , Andhra Pradesh , 523187 3147982 NPA 2025-10-29
Description of the Schedule Property:- A Vacant residential house site in an extent of 298 sq. yards situated in Revenue survey No.1, R.S No.402-1, bearing Door No.29/170-66-a-1, Bandar East within municipal limits Machilipatnam within the sub-registry of Machilipatnam being bounded by following boundaries: 

Boundaries: East : Plot No.2 72 ft South : 30 Square feet width of Pathway 37.6 ft West : Property of Ganjala Nagaraju 72.0 ft North : Property of Mohammad Atavulla Khan 37.0 ft Within the said boundaries a vacant residential house site in an extent of 298 square yards with all easement rights.
Shaik Abdul Sattar

2677 Vellore Tamil Nadu AKBAR BASHA V JAMAL BASHA Khaide Millath 3rd Street,DOOR NO 8/78 ,  ,  , Vellore , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 635808 REDDY THOPPU,DOOR NO 17/9 ,  , 3RD STREET , Vellore , Vellore , Tamil Nadu , 635802 5585479 NPA 2025-08-29
Thirupathur District, Thirupathur Registration District, Ambur Sub-District, Ambur Taluk, Ayithampattu Village, Punja Old S.No. 141/4, as per Patta Sub-division New S.No.141/4A1B, 0.58 1/2 Acres, in this plots were laid, in this Plot No.2 bounded on South by Street, North by Property belongs to Aasiyamma and 18 feet wide 

New Street, East by Plot No.l belongs to Havama, West by Plot No.3 belongs to K.Shafeek Ahmed Saibu, in this East to West 26 feet, North to South 50 feet, in total 1300 Sq.feet and constructions and service connections situated therein..
AKBAR BASHA V

2678 Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu P ATHIKESAVAN V HARIBABU No.1 ,  , Anna Street, Gandhi Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091  ,  , Anna Street, Gandhi Nagar ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600091 2641331 NPA 2025-01-29

All that piece and Parcel of Land and Building ad measuring 1200.5 sq.ft, out of 2401 Sq.ft, Comprised in survey no 118/1. Ward No-D, Block No-23,Town Survey No-117, Gandhi Nagar, Anna Street, Thalakananjeri Village, Thambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District , Chennai-600 091, Registration district of South Chennai and 

Sub registration district of Alandhur as follows, Boundaries North by ? Balakrishnan house and Site South by ? Andal remaining plot East by ? Subramaniyan House and Site West by ? Anna Street Measurements : East to West on the Northern side ? 49 feet East to West on the Southern side ? 49 feet North to South on the 

eastern side ? 24.5 feet North to South on the western side ?24.5 feet Total 1200.5 Sq.feet

P ATHIKESAVAN

2679 Tuticorin Tamil Nadu JOHNBRITTO T 4/167 ,  , KTC Nagar ,  , Tuticorin , Tamil Nadu , 628002 1899762 NPA 2025-10-29 nan

2680 Nagapattinam Tamil Nadu Vignesh  R No 102 Dulasiyapuram Koorathangudi  , Kilvelur Nagapattinam  ,  ,  , Nagapattinam , Tamil Nadu , 610207 931108 NPA 2024-05-29
All that piece & parcel of Property situated at Nagapattinam Registration Dist Thirukkuvalai Sub Registry in Nagapattinam Dist Kilvelur TK Koorathankudi Revenue Village Thulasiyapuram Hamlet Natham Manai comprised in RSNo 21/23 to an extent of 0.01.97 Ares Full = 197 SqMt Mani with Thatched House Boundary North 

Tank South Cement Road West Murugaiyan House and Manai East Thangaiyan and sasikumar Nanjai
Vignesh   R

2681 Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh GURU KUMAR D 5-6-59/44/3,1ST FLOOR, ,  , TAMMINA KRISHNA STREET, ,  , Krishna , Andhra Pradesh , 520001 9055513 NPA 2023-10-29

Item No.I: 98.27 Sq.yds or 82.16 Sq.mtrs of property along with a building therein bearing DNo.9-67-46 Municipal Assessment No.Old 5830, New 51357, Mun Ward No:8, Present 12, Revenue Ward 1, Block 6, NTS 314, Booradavari Street, Kothapet, Vijayawada being bounded by: East : Municipal Road, Boorada vari Street 

South : Property of Appaiamma West : Property of D.Simhachalam North : Property of D.Sita Bai Item No.II 100.31 Sq.yds or 83.87 Sq.mtrs of property along with a building therein bearing DNo.9-67-47 Municipal Assessment No.Old 5789, Subsequent No.5830A, New 51358, Mun Ward No:8, Present 12, Revenue Ward 1, 

Block 6, NTS 314, Booradavari Street, Kothapet, Vijayawada being bounded by: East : Municipal Road, Boorada vari Street South : Property of D.Narayana Rao West : Property of D.Simhachalam North : Municipal Lane-Potina Papaiah Lane

2682 Erode Tamil Nadu CHITRA R MURUGESAN S KALAIVANI STREET,D.NO 93 A ,  , KULLANKADU ,  , Salem , Tamil Nadu , 638183  ,  , INDHIRA NAGAR ,  , Namakkal , Tamil Nadu , 638183 1845369 NPA 2025-10-29

Namakkal District, Namakkal Registration District, Komarapalayam Sub Registration District, Komarapalayam Taluk, Komarapalayam Amani Village, R.S.No.475/1, Punjai Hec.4.21.0 R.S.No.475/2, Punjai Hec.0.56.6 R.S.No.479/1, Punjai Hec.0.16.0 R.S.No.479/2, Punjai Hec.0.21.0 R.S.No.479/3, Punjai Hec.0.51.0 R.S.No.479/4, 

Punjai Hec.0.17.5 R.S.No.479/5, Punjai Hec.0.22.5 R.S.No.479/6, Punjai Hec.0.14.0 R.S.No.479/7, Punjai Hec.0.15.5 R.S.No.479/8, Punjai Hec.0.12.5 R.S.No.479/9, Punjai Hec.0.22.5 R.S.No.479/10, Punjai Hec.0.19.0 R.S.No.479/11, Punjai Hec.0.18.0 R.S.No.479/12, Punjai Hec.0.04.5 R.S.No.479/13, Punjai PIec.0.02.0 

R.S.No.479/14, Punjai Hec.0.02.5 R.S.No.479/15, Punjai Hec.0.02.5 R.S.No.479/16, Punjai Hec.0.03.3 in this lands have been divided into house sites and laid roads etc., and calling as V.l.P. Nagar, in this S.F.No.475/1A1A1 and as per sub division S.F.No.475/1A1A1A1A1,Punjai Hec.3.43.92 and S.F.No.475/2A, Punjai 

Hec.0.55.02, in this plot No.175 had been regularized by the Deputy Director of Town and Country Planning, Salem under Sold Plot Frame Wok SPFW SRDD No.6541/2018 and proceedings in Na.Ka.No.4383/2020, dated 20.09.2021, issued by Block Development Officer, Pallipalayam Taluk and presently new 

S.F.No.475/1A1A1A1A1A, Punjai Hec.3.39.34 (Patta No.2036) and S.F.No.475/2A, Punjai Hec.0.55.02 (Patta No.2037), in this the schedule property i.e., southern portion of Plot No.175 is bounded by: East of 25 feet width North-South layout road West of Plot No. 174 North of 30 feet width East-West layout road South 

of northern portion of plot No. 175 Admeasuring: East-West on both sides 30 feet North-South on both sides 25 feet Within the said measurements, an extent of 750 sq.ft., (or) 69.70 sq.mtr., of vacant house site and rights to use the common roads etc.,

CHITRA R

2683 Pattukottai Tamil Nadu Sundaresan P Subramaniyan  K No.403, Thambikottai Melakadu, Pattukottai, Thanjavur ,  ,  , Thanjavur , Thanjavur , Tamil Nadu , 614704 926782 NPA 2025-10-29

All the Pieces and Parcel of land and Building Existing Thereon in Formerly Nagapattinam Registration District,Formerly in Muthupettai Sub Register office,Presently in Pattukottai Registration District,Presently in Adhirampattinam Sub Register Office,Thanjavur District, Pattukottai Taluk,Thambikottai Melakkadu Revenue 

Village,the property in S.No:170/10B, O.S.No: 170/10, for the extent measuring 0.05.00 Ares i.e 500 Sq.Mt out of 0.10.00 Ares including a RCC Building with Door No:3/403A,3/403B and EB.No:677,570. As per Latest Patta Transfer order Survey number subdivided into 170/10B1 With Boundaries: South of : Patta Road 

North of : Kandasami Manai East of : Saminathan Manai West of : Kandasami Manai

NA

2684 Dombivli Maharashtra GOPAL ABASAHEB INGALE GAJANAN RAJENDRA NIKAM SIVAM COMPLEX NO 2,FLAT NO 104 ,  , BHART MUKADAM CHAWL ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421311 GANESH NAGAR,1665 DURGA NIWAS ,  , OPP SONAWNE BHAVAN ,  , Thane , Maharashtra , 421311 1315273 NPA 2025-05-01

Flat No. 304, on the 3rd floor, Building No. B, Wing A, admeasuring about 452 Sq. ft. i.e 42.01 Sq.mtrs in the building known as Ramdev Park, constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 210, Hissa No. 10, admeasuring area 330 sq.mtrs , Survey No.210, Hissa No. 15, admeasuring area 630 sq. mtrs , Survey No. 210, Hissa No. 

16, admeasuring area 300 sq.mtrs, and Survey No. 210, Hissa No. 17, admeasuring area 510 sq. mtrs, totally admeasuring area about 1770 sq mtrs, being lying situated at Village Kon,Tal. Bhiwndi, Dist. Thane, and within the limits of Kon Gram Panchayat and within the limits of Registration District Thane and Sub- Registration 

District Bhiwandi Schedule of Flat East - Open Space West - Passage North - Open Space South - Open Space Schedule of Land East- Water Supply Road West- Godown North- Open Plot (Property Of Mahesh Naik) South- Anand Residency

SAGAR ABA INGALE

2685 Theni Tamil Nadu MURUGAPANDI R Bharathi C UPPARPATTY,39/34 ,  , EAST STREET ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625534 Allinagaram,21/A9 ,  , High School Street ,  , Theni , Tamil Nadu , 625531 2265122 NPA 2025-10-29

Theni District, Periyakulam Registration District, Theni Sub - Registrar Office, Theni Taluk, Upparpatti , Old ward no.1, New Ward no. 9, Southern side of the Main Road, House site Ayan Survey no.211/1 having an extent of 0.17.0 Ares equal to 42 Cents in which Northern side to Southern side 3 Lot in which western end in 

which the house site having an extent of 2976 Sq. feet in which Eastern side as per the sale deed document no. 1.8189/2012 an extent 1524 sq. feet in which southern side 648 Sq.feet, and near Western side the sale deed document 1.350/2014 having 1452 Sq. Feet total the house site having an 2100 Sq. feet bounded as 

follows: West: Property belongs to Murugan and Rathinam South: House and house site belongs to Palanivel East: House site belongs to A. Balaji North: East - West Road With in the boundaries the house site 1st thakku having measurements of East - West ? 13 ½ feet North - South - 48 feet Extent 648 Sq. feet and western 

side the 2nd Thakku having measurements of East - West- 30 ¼ feet North - South- 48 feet Extent 1452 Sq. feet total 2100 Sq. feet (195.09. Sq.Meter), New S.No.211/1A

MURUGAPANDI R

2686 Durgapur West Bengal RUNA GUPTA BARJORA,GADARDIHI ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722203 752385 NPA 2025-05-01 nan

2687 Coonoor Tamil Nadu RAJARAM R LAKSHMI R AKSHAYA GARDEN II STREET,DOOR NO.56/1 ,  , SRKV PO ,  , Coimbatore , Tamil Nadu , 641020 GANDHI NAGAR,DOOR NO.157 ,  , DR AMBEDKAR ROAD ,  , The Nilgiris , Tamil Nadu , 641003 4050031 NPA 2025-10-29

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Registration District : Coimbatore Registration Sub-Dist. : Perianaickenpalayam Taluk : Coimbatore North S.F. No. : 586/59 Locality : ?Bharathi Nagar? under LP/R (CN) No.219/82 Extent : the vacant site No.61, an extent of 2630 Sq.ft. situated on, BOUNDARIES East of 30 feet North-South Road West 

of the Agri. Lands in S.F.No.588 South of site No.60; and North of Dispensary land. Measuring, East-West on the North 66½? East-West on the South 65? North-South on both sides 40? to the extent of 2630 Sq.ft. (244.33 Sq.Mtrs.) [or] Ac.0.06cents 16 Sq.ft. of vacant site together with its amenities and usual way of access 

through the layout roads and other rights and things appurtenant to the same within the limits of No.2-Gudalur Panchayat Union.

RAJARAM R

2688 Karimnagar Telangana ANUMALA RAJESHAM peddapelli , SRI SAI NARASIMHA RESIDENCY,FLAT NO:103,H.NO:1-145 ,  ,  , Karimnagar , Telangana , 505172 2508076 NPA 2025-10-29 nan

2689 ARB Chennai Tamil Nadu JAYAPRAKASH BABU D 65/2 ,  , FIRST MAIN ROAD EXTENSION, THIRUPATHI NAGAR, ,  , Chennai , Tamil Nadu , 600099 3752368 NPA 2025-10-29

Schedule Property All that piece and parcel of land and house building bearing Door No.3, Plot No.3A, First Main Road, Thirupathi Nagar Extension, Kolathur, chennai - 600099. comprised in Survey No.126/4, Kolathur Village, Sub Registration District of Sembium and Registration District of North Chennai ITEM - 1 Measuring 

1925 Sq.ft., bounded on the North by : Plot No.3B, belonging to chockalingam and land described in item 2 below South by :Plot No.2, Property belonging to Kanthammal. East by : 24 Feet Raod, West by : Plot No.50 belonging to Panchayappan ITEM -2 Measuring 475 Sq.ft., bounded on the North by :Plot No.4 belonging to 

Selvakumar South by : Property described in item 1 above East by : Plot No.3B, belonging to chokalingam West by : Pachayappan's property Item No.1 and 2 altogether measuring 2400 Sq.ft.,

2690 Durgapur West Bengal RUNA GUPTA BARJORA,GADARDIHI ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722203 764687 NPA 2025-05-01 nan

2691 Durgapur West Bengal RUNA GUPTA BARJORA,GADARDIHI ,  , BANKURA ,  , Bankura , West Bengal , 722203 383485 NPA 2025-05-01 nan

2692 Dindigul Tamil Nadu PITCHAI R 34 ,  , KKS NAGAR ,  , Dindigul , Tamil Nadu , 624304 2174472 NPA 2025-05-29 nan


